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WPS Parlay

1 Del Mar
Maiden Claiming Quinn

equibase.com/QR

Purse $24,000. For Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old. Weight, 122 Lbs Claiming Price $32,000. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1 Red

Can't Say That 54
B.f.2 Vino Rosso - Solo Run by Langfuhr, KY
Yellow, royal blue hoop, royal blue sleeves, yellow cap

59 $32,000 Own: Pay2Day Thoroughbreds or Bello
Trn: George Papaprodromou (17-6-0-3)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (43-7-5-8) 122

2025: 3 0 0 0 $3,300 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $3,300 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,200
02Nov25 Dmr8 ft 6fº» :22¹¿ :45»¼ 1:10½^ 2 kjMoc 62500cnd-N 33-55 7 6 6º¡ 5½ 5¾¡ 5½¢ Rispoli U 122 b 15.10 Mimi's Memory122¶ Wolf Hill122¹¢ Debby's Gal122«¬ 4-3wd,drifted into str 7
17Oct25 SA9 ft 6K¾» :22¶º :45¹¹ 1:17¼¾ 2 kjMoc 62500 (62.5-50)cnd-N 39-63 4 7 7» 8» 5º 4¹ Rispoli U 122 7.10 932 Cosmic Heat122£ Mimi's Memory122¨© Debby's Gal122¸¢ w3-2w,altered in 5/16 9
06Sep25 Dmr4 ft 5K¿^ :21½¹ :45º½ 1:03¾¹ 2 k Msw 100000 19-60 3 9 10½£ 9¿£ 9¿¡ 6¿£ Rispoli U 122 b 28.50 Revera122»¡ Kizazi122¨µ Sounds Lucky122¡ wbit slow,ins,angld out 10
Workout(s): 12 Oct 25 SA 5F ft 1:01h 18/68 5 Oct 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.3h 78/93 28 Sep 25 SA 5F ft 1:02h 73/110 21 Sep 25 SA 4F ft :49.1h 74/132

2
4-1 White

Bear's Board 50
B.f.2 Mastery - Dude Fantasy by First Dude, KY
White, red diamonds, royal blue hoops, red diamonds and royal blue bars on sleeves, red cap

40 $32,000 Own: Donald R. Dizney LLC
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (25-5-2-2)

ANTONIO FRESU (44-8-4-5) 122

2025: 4 0 2 0 $13,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 2 0 $13,600 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
13Oct25 SA6 ft 6f½^ :22º¿ :46¶º 1:13¹º 2 k Mcl 32000 88-38 4 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 5º 6¶¹¡ Fresu A 122 v 10.20 1013 Darlin Sugaree122º¡ Miss Queue122¡ Flamingo Star122º¢ dueled inside, faded 10
12Sep25 Lrc5 ft 5K¼» :21½» :44¼¾ 1:04¶º 2 k Mcl 30000 73-58 6 4 4¹¡ 3¸ 2» 2¶¸ Fresu A 122 v 2.40 Separator122¶¸ Bear's Board122¹¡ Sunny Creed122¹ chased,aim4w,clear2nd 9
28Aug25 Dmr5 ft 6fº» :21¼º :45»¹ 1:12¾» 2 k Mcl 32000 91-22 4 5 4£ 2¶¡ 4¸¡ 7¶¹¡ Fresu A 122 b *1.70 Fourlynnes122¶¢ Mashie Niblick122¸¢ Alluring Valentine122»¢ wbk in/brsh,vie btw,wkn 10
26Jul25 Cnl1 ft 6f»» :22½½ :46^^ 1:11¶º 2 k Mcl 30000 41-41 4 4 2¶ 2¸ 2¸¡ 2½¢ Ashton G 119 f 4.80 Sassy Fox119½¢ Bear's Board119¡ Royalties Riches119» wbrk out bmp,2p,held 2d 7
Workout(s): 16 Nov 25 SA o 4F ft :48.4h 21/37 9 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :48.3h 21/56 26 Oct 25 SA 3F ft :37h 15/27 10 Oct 25 SA 3F ft :36.4h 7/13

3
3-1 Blue

Definitely Prbable 55
B.f.2 Improbable - Dance for the Gold by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Light blue, red "BG" front & back, red cap

61 $32,000 Own: BG Stables, Haymes or O'Neill
Trn: Michael McCarthy (17-1-3-1)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (40-3-3-8) 122

2025: 3 0 0 0 $8,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $8,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $5,300
02Nov25 Dmr8 ft 6fº» :22¹¿ :45»¼ 1:10½^ 2 kjMoc 62500cnd 43-44 6 1 5¹ 6¾¡ 6¶¸ 7¶¸¡ Kimura K 122 6.60 Mimi's Memory122¶ Wolf Hill122¹¢ Debby's Gal122«¬ wbrk in/bpd,5-3w,empty 7
20Sep25 Lrc1 ft 6K¶º^ :22¹º :44¿¾ 1:15¾¾ 2 k Msw 45000 56-72 6 5 6¸¢ 4¸ 4¼¡ 4½¢ Kimura K 122 h 22.30 Meaning122¹¡ Thank You India122¸¡ Debby's Gal122¶¢ 3-4wide, no response 7
30Aug25 Dmr4 ft 6fº» :22^¶ :45¼¹ 1:10¾¿ 2 k Msw 100000 49-67 5 5 5» 5¸¡ 4º 4¼ Kimura K 122 26.10 Heaven's Bolt122¨µ Banzai Betty122¸¢ Misstrial122¹¡ inside-4wide,flattened 6
Workout(s): 14 Nov 25 SA o 4F ft :47.4h 12/27 23 Oct 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 4/10 16 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :48.3h 4/12 9 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :48.3h 5/17

4
5-1 Yellow

Jewlz 57
Ch.f.2 Bee Jersey - Bourbon Gleam by Not Bourbon, KY
Black, orange 'K M A C STABLES' front & back, orange panel on sleeves, orange cap

57 $32,000 Own: Michael McMillan
Trn: Peter Miller (20-1-4-0)

RICARDO GONZALEZ (16-1-2-2) 122

2025: 4 0 0 0 $5,740 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $5,740 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $3,800
13Oct25 SA6 ft 6f½^ :22º¿ :46¶º 1:13¹º 2 k Mcl 32000 89-47 9 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 4¿¢ Gonzalez R 122 b 9.60 1052 Darlin Sugaree122º¡ Miss Queue122¡ Flamingo Star122º¢ outsd,yielded uppr,wkn 10
20Sep25 Lrc1 ft 6K¶º^ :22¹º :44¿¾ 1:15¾¾ 2 k Msw 45000 60-54 7 1 4¶£ 3¶¡ 5½¡ 6¶¼ Cohen D 122 b 29.00 Meaning122¹¡ Thank You India122¸¡ Debby's Gal122¶¢wkeen,bmpd7/16,ins-2wd 7
02Aug25 Dmr1 fm p¶¸ 5f¸» :22¼^ :45¿^ :57¼» 2 k Msw 80000 98-74 1 2 1¶ 1¶ 2¶ 7» Silvera R 122 b 3.70 South Bay122¶¢ Hypergamy122¶¡ Miss Donna122¨µ urged clear,pace,faded 8
27Jul25 Dmr1 ft 5f»» :22»» :46º¸ :58º¸ 2 k Mcl 150000 71-45 1 2 5¶£ 3¶¡ 2¸ 4½¢ Smith M E 122 b *1.70 Stuffy Mist122¹ Camila Catalina122¸¡ Tiz Grace122¶£ wslight stdy3/8,inside 6
Workout(s): 6 Nov 25 Dmr 6F ft 1:14.2h 3/4 30 Oct 25 Dmr 4F ft :48.1h 2/7 23 Oct 25 Dmr 4F ft :48.4b 3/4 7 Oct 25 Slr 5F ft 1:00.3h 1/1

5
4-1 Green

Remember April 54 À
B.f.2 Grazen - Cordiality by Papa Clem, KY
Royal blue, white sash, blue cap

53 $32,000 Own: Donnie Crevier
Trn: Tim Yakteen (7-1-1-2)

JEREMY LAPRIDA (1-1-0-0) 122

2025: 4 0 0 1 $5,200 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 1 $5,200 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,000

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
17Oct25 SA7 ft 6f½» :22º¿ :46»¸ 1:12¸¼ 2 klMcl 20000 45-46 12 4 6¹ 5¹ 4» 3¼¡ Laprida J 122 b 4.50 1019 Strong Morals122¼¢ Tina's Princess122¨µ Remember April122¶¡ 3-2w,tip out,denied2nd 14
28Aug25 Dmr8 fm p¸º 1m¶^¸ :47º¹ 1:12¿¸ 1:39¿¼ 2 klMsw 80000 95-61 3 6¹¡ 5¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¶ 6¸¡ Laprida J 122 b 41.50 It's a Fairlife122¡ Druliner122¶¢ Eighties122¡ wchecked early, green 10
26Jul25 Dmr7 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :47¹½ 1:12¿¾ 1:38¹¿ 2 k Msw 80000 85-56 8 7º¢ 7»¢ 8¼ 7¾¡ 7¶^£ Laprida J 122 b 15.20 Soaring Angel122£ Got the Ring122¸¡ Kizazi122¹¢w2wd,came out/bpd5/16 9
22Jun25 Lrc3 ft 5f¶^^ :22¶¼ :46¾¾ :59»¶ 2 klMcl 50000 43-41 3 8 7» 5»¢ 5»¡ 4»¡ Herrera D A 119 b 2.70 Smiling Carmen119¸£ Tina's Princess122¶£ Can You Dream121¶ wbmpd st,ins,swung out 8
Workout(s): 16 Nov 25 SA o 4F ft :49.3h 27/37 8 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :49.1h 37/66 28 Sep 25 SA 4F ft :48.3h 41/102 21 Sep 25 SA 4F ft :48.3h 49/132

6
20-1 Black

Our Agenda 35
B.f.2 Known Agenda - Susie's Daddy by Scat Daddy, KY
Yellow, black collar and cap

37 $32,000 Own: Windy Ridge Stables
Trn: Sam J. Scolamieri (2-0-0-0)

DIEGO A. HERRERA (32-1-5-5) 122

2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,880 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,880 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Oct25 SA6 ft 6f½^ :22º¿ :46¶º 1:13¹º 2 k Mcl 32000 28-31 3 5 10¿ 10¶» 9¶¹ 7¶¼£ Herrera D A 122 b 54.20 1032 Darlin Sugaree122º¡ Miss Queue122¡ Flamingo Star122º¢ wclimbed,2w,no impact 10
12Sep25 Lrc5 ft 5K¼» :21½» :44¼¾ 1:04¶º 2 k Mcl 30000 ---42 4 8 9¶» 9¶º 9¶» 4¶¾¡ Herrera D A 122 b 10.20 Separator122¶¸ Bear's Board122¹¡ Sunny Creed122¹ ins-3w,pass tired rvls 9
Workout(s): a13 Nov 25 Slr 3F ft :35.2h 1/8 8 Nov 25 Slr 5F ft 1:01.3h 20/31 1 Nov 25 Slr 4F ft :49.1h 13/26 25 Oct 25 Slr 4F ft :50.4h 17/20

7
20-1Orange

McKenna Moon 38 À
Ch.f.2 Stay Thirsty - Pretty Mischief by Into Mischief, CA
Yellow, black 'D & L Racing' front and back, black 'D & L Racing' on right sleeve, yellow cap

31 $32,000 Own: Daniel R. Ray
Trn: Charles S. Treece (0-0-0-0)

KYLE FREY (23-0-3-0) 122

2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
17Oct25 SA7 ft 6f½» :22º¿ :46»¸ 1:12¸¼ 2 klMcl 20000 41-32 7 3 8¹¡ 9¼ 9¶¶ 9¶¸£ Frey K 122 62.20 863 Strong Morals122¼¢ Tina's Princess122¨µ Remember April122¶¡ 2-3wide, no rally 14
19Sep25 Lrc2 ft 5K¼^ :22»¼ :46¹º 1:05º^ 2 klMcl 20000 26-45 4 4 7» 7¼ 7½¢ 6½¡ Frey K 122 21.90 Donde Esta Jefe122¶£ Sheer Lightning122¸ Clam Beach117£ saved ground,no threat 7
15Aug25 Dmr5 ft 5K¿^ :21»½ :46½¶ 1:07^¸ 2 klMcl 20000 48-15 1 2 6¼¡ 6¾ 8¾¢ 6¶» Frey K 122 7.20 Tiger Lady122£ Om Time Gal117¶£ Clam Beach117¨µ brk well,ins,angld str 9
Workout(s): 13 Nov 25 LA 5F ft 1:01.1h 6/8 5 Nov 25 LA 5F ft 1:02.4h 4/4 29 Oct 25 LA 5F ft 1:01.1h 1/1 10 Oct 25 LA 5F ft 1:02.1h 9/10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Definitely Prbable will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Jewlz will race with Blinkers Off

a
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$1 Exacta / $2 Quinella / 50c Trifecta / $2 Rolling Double / 50c Rolling Pick Three / $1 Superfecta (10c min) / 50c Early Pick 4 / $2 WPS Parlay

2 Del Mar
Claiming Happy Birthday Ricson!

equibase.com/QR

Purse $18,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Claiming Price $10,000. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Gentlemen's Club 79 À (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Clubhouse Ride - Girl Downstairs by A. P. Warrior, CA
Hot pink, royal blue yoke & panels, pink chevrons on blue sleeves, blue chevrons on pink cap

81 $10,000 Own: Rainmaker Racing LLC or Pais
Trn: Craig A. Lewis (7-0-3-0)

DIEGO A. HERRERA (32-1-5-5) 125

2025: 7 0 2 0 $14,900 Turf: 6 0 1 1 $17,180
2024: 2 0 0 0 $13,710 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 1 2 2 $62,110 Distance: 7 0 2 0 $16,380

Track: 3 0 0 1 $6,540
05Oct25 SA7 ft 1m¶¾^ :48¸¿ 1:13¶½ 1:39¸¶ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 54-85 1 8¹¢ 8¹£ 4¸¡ 4¸ 4¶¡ Herrera D A 125 bL 4.80 1114 Mischiefs Causeway125¨µ Naismith125£ Nobel Gary125¡ wbrush st,ins-2wd,3-4wd 9
22Jun25 Lrc4 ft 1m¶¿^ :47»^ 1:12¹¶ 1:37»» 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 55-83 4 6¼¡ 5º 5º¡ 4¹ 3¸¢* Herrera D A 124 bL 6.10 Resemblnce124¶ Mjestic Plisades126¶¢ Gentlemen's Club124¨© 2wd, 3-5wd, willingly,PL2nd 6
06Jun25 SA9 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶» :47¼½ 1:11¾½ 1:35¾¼ 3g Clm 25000cnd 73-85 5 8¿¡ 8¼¡ 7» 7º¢ 7¼¡ Ayuso A 126 bL 19.50 1123 One of These Days126¡ Six Magpies126£ Targaryis119¡wbpd st,ins-2w,no factr 8
09May25 SA9 fm p¹^ 1N¶¶» :47»½ 1:12¸¹ 1:49¸¶ 3g Clm 25000cnd 89-75 5 5º¡ 4º¡ 4¹ 4º 5¶^¢ Frey K 126 bL 7.70 1130 Smooth Salute126«¬ One of These Days126º¡ Naismith126»¡ wcame out st,4-3wd,2wd 8
06Apr25 SA1 fm p¸^ 1m¿^ :47¸» 1:11^¿ 1:35¾º 3g SOC 50000 - N 96-82 1 5º 5¹¡ 5¶¢ 4º 6¿ Frey K 126 bL 2.30 1157 Sketchy126¶¢ Louis the Champ126¸¢ Malibu Rocks126¸¢ ins,middle move4w,wkn 6
01Mar25 SA1 fm p 1m¶¸^ :47¼¾ 1:12º¶ 1:35¼º 4g SOC 50000 - N 73-91 8 7¼ 8¼ 6¹ 6¹¢ 2¹¡ Frey K 124 bL 78.30 1180 Navajo Warrior124¹¡ Gentlemen's Club124¡ Hurricane Way124¸¢ 2w,gain3deep,best rest 9
Workout(s): 13 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :51h 32/32 3 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :48.4h 19/59 27 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :49h 20/43 29 Sep 25 SA 5F ft 1:02h 38/47

2
6-1 White

Naismith 74 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Medaglia d'Oro - Inventive by Dixie Union, KY
Navy, Kelly green shamrock in gold circle, navy sleeves, gold cap

82 $10,000 Own: 4004 Biscayne, LLC, White Fence LLC or Buckendorf,
Trn: Robert B. Hess Jr. (17-0-5-1)

KYLE FREY (23-0-3-0) 125

2025: 9 0 1 4 $21,760 Turf: 16 1 1 6 $65,040
2024: 2 0 1 0 $6,360 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 22 1 2 8 $81,760 Distance: 7 1 1 3 $38,440

Track: 6 1 0 2 $32,920
08Nov25 Dmr6 ft 6fº» :21¿» :44¿¼ 1:09º¶ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 35-74 1 8 9¼£ 9¾ 9¾¢ 7¿¡ Frey K 124 L 3.00 Horizon Wildcat122¹¡ Ya'll Come122£ No More Ding Dongs124¹£ ins-4wide,passed tired 9
05Oct25 SA7 ft 1m¶¾^ :48¸¿ 1:13¶½ 1:39¸¶ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 65-87 3 2«¬ 3¡ 1¡ 1¶ 2¨µ Frey K 125 L *2.50 1047 Mischiefs Causeway125¨µ Naismith125£ Nobel Gary125¡ inside,clear1/8,nailed 9
31Aug25 Dmr4 ft 6fº» :21º» :44¼¸ 1:09½¾ 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 79-77 6 3 3¹ 4¸¢ 4º 4»¡ Frey K 124 L 9.10 Last Call Zondlo121¡ Mandela Effect119º¢ Goldensunrise124£ inside-3wide, no bid 11
20Jul25 Dmr8 ft 6K»» :21¾¿ :45º¾ 1:17¸¹ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 51-78 5 9 9»£ 6¸¢ 3¸¡ 3º¡ Frey K 124 L 8.00 Nation124º Broadway Unions124¡ Naismith124¶ wdrftd bit early,4-3wd 11
06Jun25 SA9 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶» :47¼½ 1:11¾½ 1:35¾¼ 3g Clm 25000cnd 92-91 1 2¡ 2¶ 2¶ 3¶ 6¹¢ Desormeaux K J 126 L 6.10 1040 One of These Days126¡ Six Magpies126£ Targaryis119¡ stalk ins-2w,flattened 8
09May25 SA9 fm p¹^ 1N¶¶» :47»½ 1:12¸¹ 1:49¸¶ 3g Clm 25000cnd 96-83 8 3¹ 3¸¡ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 3º¡ Desormeaux K J 126 L 4.50 1056 Smooth Salute126«¬ One of These Days126º¡ Naismith126»¡ bid3deep7/16,duel,wkn 8
Workout(s): a31 Oct 25 Dmr 4F ft :49h 1/3 20 Oct 25 SA o 4F ft :48.3h 7/13 27 Sep 25 SA o 4F ft :48.4h 12/23 20 Sep 25 SA o 4F ft :49h 18/29

3
5-2 Blue

City of Angels 78 À (L)
B.g.5 City of Light - Chicalelee by Cherokee Run, CA
Orange, black "SLUGO" and emblem on back, black hoop on front, orange bar on black sleeves, orange and black cap

89 $10,000 Own: Slugo Racing or Tiger Racing, Inc
Trn: Mike Puype (7-1-0-1)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (40-3-3-8) 125

2025: 3 0 0 1 $4,240 Turf: 4 1 0 1 $45,920
2024: 5 1 2 0 $73,260 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $13,400
Life: 12 1 3 1 $98,410 Distance: 6 1 1 0 $64,270

Track: 5 0 1 0 $22,580
17Oct25 SA4 fm p¹^ 6K½¸ :23^¶ :46^¾ 1:14¿º 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 89-91 6 2 6¸¢ 5¹¢ 5¹¡ 3¼ Kimura K 124 L 5.30 1036 Dakota Country124» Cultural122¶ City of Angels124¨© 5dp,4-3w turn,gain3rd 7
23Aug25 Dmr7 ft 1m¸^» :45½¿ 1:09¿^ 1:35¼¿ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 80-99 7 7º 7¹¡ 6¹¢ 7»¢ 7¼ Ayuso A 123 L 11.00 Mr. Disrespectful123¨© Canani125º¢ Speed Grazy125¨µ 3-2w,2-5w,no response 10
26Jul25 Dmr2 ft 6fº» :21¾½ :45^¾ 1:09¼¼ 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5)nw2/L 65-82 3 8 7¹£ 6º¢ 5¼¡ 5½¡ Ayuso A 124 L 11.60 Captain Sparrow124»¢ Self Sufficient124¡ Jaguar Jon120¶£ 2-3wd, needed more 10
26Jul24 Dmr5 ft 1m¸^^ :47¶¹ 1:11º¹ 1:37^¾ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 64-80 3 5¶£ 5¸ 4º¡ 4½ 4¶¹ Ayuso A 123 L 6.90 Mystic Spirit120¡ Speed Grazy123¹ Brazenly125¿¡ stalked2wd,inside,fade 8
16Jun24 SA8 fm p 1m¶¸^ :47¹¾ 1:10¾º 1:34¾½ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 71-89 7 6¸£ 6º¢ 5¹£ 5¸ 4¶ Berrios H I 124 L *2.20 1020 Big Bet Jafinsafa126¨µ Kerry Gold126¨µ Fly the Sky126¡ 2w,mvd out,outclosed 9
08Mar24 SA8 gd 1m¶½^ :46¼¿ 1:12¶^ 1:39¾¾ 4g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 104-90 2 3¸ 3¸ 1¶ 1«¬ 2¶£ Prat F 124 L 4.90 1026 Barely Funtional124¶£ City of Angels124¨© Speed Grazy122¶ bid ins,clear,held 2nd 8
Workout(s): 8 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 18/30 1 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :49.1h 17/36 11 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :49.2h 35/57 4 Oct 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.2h 28/43

4
20-1 Yellow

Kamaina Cruiser 61 (L)
Ch.g.4 Catalina Cruiser - Fashion Secret by Curlin, KY
White, black "PRR" on orange and gold diamonds on front, gold paradise emblem on back, orange cap

65 $10,000 Own: Paradise Road Ranch LLC, Langlias or Spencer, et al
Trn: O. J. Jauregui (2-1-0-0)

WELFIN R. ORANTES (11-1-1-2) 125

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 7 1 0 0 $18,700 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 0 0 $19,700 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $13,950

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,500
18Dec24 Pln7 ft 1ÇÀ ¼^ :49¹¶ 1:13»¼ 1:46»¹ 3g Str 50000nw2/L/x 84-63 8 9¶¶ 9¿¢ 10¶º 10¶¸ 10¸^¡ Gomez A 123 bL 42.30 Elegant Boy123» Crown Magic123¶¡ Drinks At the Club123¸ ins-2w,2-3w,no factor 10
03Nov24 Pln7 ft 6f¹» :23¹¼ :45¾¿ 1:11¶» 3 Clm 16000 (16-14) ---63 1 7 7¶¿ 7¶½ 7¶^ 6¿£ Monroy F 124 bL 9.90 Come Out Fighting119¡ Novinophobia121¨µ El Gallito122¹¡ wducked in,stayed on 7
28Sep24 Fno7 ft 1m¸¸» :46¾» 1:10¼¹ 1:36¸¼ 3g Aoc 32000nw1$/x 65-68 1 7¼ 8¿ 8¶¶ 8¶¸ 8¸¹¢ Jimenez Aburto L M 122 bL 30.10 No Secret125£ Anitanewmercedes125¡ Tesoro125º done after half 8
01Sep24 Dmr10 fm p 1B¸^ :47¿¸ 1:12¸¸ 1:42¶» 3 Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 110-81 7 3¸¡ 5º 9¼¡ 9¶^ 9¶¼£ Pereira T J 121 bL 63.60 Cathal121¶¢ Uncle Happy124¶ Promissio121¶£ wbpd early,3w,bothrd5/8 9
29Jun24 Lrc8 ft 1N½^ :46¸^ 1:09¼¹ 1:50»¶ 3 Stk - LosAlDbyL - 100k 89-36 4 5º¡ 5¿ 5¶¼ 5¶¼ 5¹¾ Cedillo A 119 b 18.20 Wynstock122¨© Cornell119» Curlin's Kaos119¨© 2-3wd,inside,empty 5
01Jun24 GG8 ft o 1m¶»^ :47¶½ 1:12¶½ 1:38^º 3 Msw 22500 87-89 4 8¼ 8¼¢ 8º 2¸¡ 1¶ Espinoza A 121 bL 8.50 1110 Kamaina Cruiser121¶ Goodbye Kai122»¢ Goodbye Dal120¸ bid 3w,sustained rally 9
Workout(s): a17 Nov 25 SA o 4F ft :46.3h 1/55 10 Nov 25 SA 6F ft 1:15.3h 6/6 3 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 7/42 27 Oct 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 5/37

5
12-1 Green

Majestic Palisades 74 À (L)
B.g.4 Majestic Harbor - Palisadesprincess by Indian Charlie, CA
Green, black "Cali Kid" on white hoop front and back, black stripes on white sleeves, green & white cap

78 $10,000 Own: Cali Kid Stables
Trn: Librado Barocio (7-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AGUILAR (17-1-5-2) 125

2025: 11 1 0 1 $21,460 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 0 2 2 $28,380 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 1 2 3 $49,840 Distance: 10 1 1 1 $25,340

Track: 4 0 0 1 $10,580
12Oct25 SA5 ft 1m¶¾^ :47¾^ 1:12½¸ 1:38¼¹ 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 77-70 6 3¶ 3¶ 4» 5¶^ 5¶¼¡ Aguilar A 125 bL 11.40 1043 Feel the Magic125¼¢ Petesoldfashioned125¡ American Empire120¼¡ 3deep, 3-4wd, faded 7
26Sep25 SA8 ft 1m¶½» :47¹¶ 1:11¼½ 1:37»¾ 3g Clm 10000 74-82 6 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 5» 5¼ 5¿ Herrera D A 123 bL 10.10 1041 Come Out Fighting123¡ Austonian123º£ Mystic Flyer123¹¢ 3deep, 4deep, empty 8
14Sep25 Lrc2 ft 1m¸^^ :47^^ 1:10¿º 1:36¾¾ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 67-77 3 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 4»¡ 4½ 4¼¡ Kimura K 123 bL 4.30 Brother Tony118¡ Nobel Gary123»¡ Fast Service123¡ stalk ins,no response 6
28Aug25 Dmr1 ft 1m¸^^ :47»¸ 1:12^¼ 1:36¸» 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 46-83 7 4¸ 3¶¡ 4¸¢ 4» 5¾¡ Kimura K 125 bL 14.10 Big Juanito125º¢ Tamarando Star125¸¡ American Empire120¨µ 3w,bid3deep,yield5/16 8
09Aug25 Dmr8 ft 5K¿^ :21¾^ :45¾^ 1:04¹¸ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 50-66 7 5 6¹¢ 7¹£ 6¹¡ 5» Kimura K 124 bL 6.30 Broadway Unions124¸¡ Spiritist124¡ Seager Man124¡ btwn,angled6w,evenly 12
20Jul25 Dmr2 ft 1m¸^» :47¶^ 1:12¸¶ 1:38¹¿ 3g Clm 25000nw3/L 75-81 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¶ 5º¡ 6½ Frey K 125 bfL 11.40 Sunset Storm120¨µ Petesoldfashioned125«¬ Redemption Time125º¡ vie ins,yield past5/16 6
Workout(s): 8 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :48.4h 31/66 24 Aug 25 LA 3F ft :37.1h 15/23

6
3-1 Black

Typhoon Tommy 70 À (L)
B.g.3 Sir Prancealot (IRE) - Hurricaine Callie by Comic Strip, CA
Blue, lime "MS", blue bar on lime sleeves, lime cap

65 $10,000 Own: Jay Em Ess Stable
Trn: Brian Koriner (9-2-1-2)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (43-7-5-8) 122

2025: 5 0 0 2 $14,140 Turf: 5 0 0 2 $14,140
2024: 5 1 0 1 $14,450 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 1 0 3 $28,590 Distance: 5 0 0 2 $15,590

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,520
31Aug25 Dmr1 fm p 1m½^ :48¹¾ 1:13»º 1:37¶¼ 3 Clm 40000 (40-35) 81-82 6 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 3¡ 5¸¢ Ayuso A 120 bL 24.90 Tariff122¨µ Call Me Sir120¨© Comininalittlehot120¡ inside,overtaken upper 6
07Aug25 Dmr4 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :46¿^ 1:12¶¿ 1:37¸¶ 3 Clm 50000 (50-45) 107-72 5 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 5¸ 8¶^ Ayuso A 120 bL 25.60 Tariff122¨© Earned Not Given120£ Comininalittlehot120¨µ led ins,dueled,folded 8
01Jun25 SA8 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :21¼¶ :45^¶ 1:08¾¹ 3 lAoc 50000nw1$/x-N 87-56 7 5 5»¡ 7¼¢ 7¶^ 7¶º£ Ayuso A 122 bL 11.50 1014 Its a Cinch122¸ Triple Diamonds122¸¢ Binging122¸¡ inside, no factor 7
28Feb25 SA5 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶» :48¿» 1:12½¾ 1:36»½ 3 lAoc 50000nw1$/x-N 73-89 4 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 2¶ 3¸£ Ayuso A 120 bL 10.80 1024 I'm a Bad Boy120¸ No Poking Around120£ Typhoon Tommy120£ closest,bid2w,flatten 5
20Jan25 SA4 fm p¸^ 1m¶^^ :47¾» 1:12¸¾ 1:36½¸ 3 SOC 50000 - N 88-79 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 3¨µ 3¶£ Castellanos A 122 bL 41.50 985 Lazlo122¨© Earned Not Given122¶£ Typhoon Tommy122¸£ inside,fought btwn str 6
15Nov24 Pln7 ft 6f¹» :23¼¹ :46½¶ 1:12¾¾ 2 Mcl 12500 62-57 6 5 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¹ Herrera H 121 b 16.20 Typhoon Tommy121¹ Caviar Cowboy120¶¡ Captain Willis120£ sent,drew away late 9
Workout(s): 16 Nov 25 SA o 4F ft :48.2h 18/37 10 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 30/48 3 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 8/42 19 Oct 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 12/75

7
6-1 Orange

Toppers At Seaside 70 (L)
B.g.3 Instagrand - Supreme Maker by Empire Maker, KY
Yellow, red hoops, red half circle emblem on back, red bars on sleeves, yellow cap

76 $10,000 Own: Buckendorf, Hale, Jr. or Lambert
Trn: Robert B. Hess Jr. (17-0-5-1)

ARMANDO AYUSO (38-6-6-5) 122

2025: 9 1 2 2 $30,240 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 5 0 0 2 $12,790 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 1 2 4 $43,030 Distance: 9 1 1 1 $24,010

Track: 7 0 0 3 $14,700
07Nov25 Dmr2 ft 1m¸^^ :45¹¶ 1:10¼¿ 1:35¿½ 3g SOC 50000 - N 89-45 2 2«¬ 2¡ 6º¡ 6¶¸ 6¹^ Ayuso A 122 L 6.10 Gun Runner Charlie120¼¢ Scatify123¶£ Spun Not Stirred120¶¡ wbpd btwn st,vied btwn 6
03Oct25 SA6 ft 1m¶¾^ :46º¼ 1:12¶¶ 1:36¼^ 35 Mcl 20000 90-101 3 1¡ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1» 1¶^¢ Ayuso A 122 L 7.50 1033 Toppers At Seaside122¶^¢ Ballyhooligan122¡ Tap and Go125¡ shook free,coastd late 9
05Sep25 Dmr3 ft 1m¸¶^ :45¾¿ 1:11^¹ 1:38¶¾ 3g Mcl 12500 87-82 3 2¶ 2¡ 3¡ 3¡ 3£ Rispoli U 121 bL 3.50 Cagey Burglar124£ Tap and Go124«¬ Toppers At Seaside121«¬ stalk,bid btwn,edgd2nd 8
14Aug25 Dmr8 ft 1Bº» :47¼¼ 1:12¹½ 1:46º¸ 3g Mcl 20000 84-82 9 2¶ 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¡ 3º¡ Rispoli U 120 bL 7.80 Tapit Dynasty120¹¢ Nassau Circle125¶¢ Toppers At Seaside120¶ 3w,vie btwn,duel ins 10
20Jul25 Dmr4 ft 1m¸^» :46¼¾ 1:11¿½ 1:38¾½ 3g Mcl 20000 84-81 1 1¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 5¹£ Rispoli U 120 bL 2.80 Skyquist120¨µ Jennys Tiz120¡ Tapit Dynasty120¶¡ led,vie inside,weaknd 8
31May25 SA5 ft 1m¶½» :46º¿ 1:11¶º 1:38»¸ 35 Mcl 20000 99-88 2 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ Carmouche K 119 bL *1.90 1002 The Gypsy Cowboy119¶¡ Toppers At Seaside119½¡ Power Play119¶¢ ins,clear3/8,2nd best 6
Workout(s): 13 Nov 25 Dmr 5F ft 1:02.4h 8/10 25 Oct 25 Dmr 4F ft :48.3h 3/9 17 Oct 25 SA o 4F ft :49.2h 11/15 22 Sep 25 SA 4F ft :50.1h 85/94

8
6-1 Pink

Nobel Gary 73 (L)
Ch.h.5 Noble Bird - Vivid Sunset by Mt. Livermore, FL
White, black music note on back, black music notes on sleeves, white cap

72 $10,000 Own: Gary Folgner
Trn: Ruben Gomez (6-0-0-0)

SERAFIN CARMONA (21-0-0-3) 125

2025: 11 1 2 2 $31,360 Turf: 8 0 0 0 $5,980
2024: 3 0 0 0 $3,220 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 1 2 2 $38,060 Distance: 10 0 1 1 $11,080

Track: 5 1 0 1 $18,900
05Oct25 SA7 ft 1m¶¾^ :48¸¿ 1:13¶½ 1:39¸¶ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 65-86 9 3¶ 2¡ 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¶ Carmona S 125 fL 4.10 1073 Mischiefs Causeway125¨µ Naismith125£ Nobel Gary125¡ 5-4w,prss outs,3w,kept 9
14Sep25 Lrc2 ft 1m¸^^ :47^^ 1:10¿º 1:36¾¾ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 72-87 6 1¶ 1«¬ 2¸ 2¹ 2¡ Carmona S 123 L 26.80 Brother Tony118¡ Nobel Gary123»¡ Fast Service123¡ led,duel ins,came back 6
01Sep25 Dmr6 ft 6Kº» :22^½ :45º¼ 1:18º¿ 3g Mcl 12500 64-69 11 4 4¹ 4¸¡ 2¡ 1¨µ Carmona S 125 L *1.80 Nobel Gary125¨µ Honor the Cat114¶£ Far Over Loaded121¸¡ 5wd into str,led,held 11
15Aug25 Dmr7 ft 5K¿^ :21º¶ :45^½ 1:04¸^ 3g Mcl 20000 80-76 3 3 9¹ 5¹ 4¹¢ 3¹£ Carmona S 124 fL 35.40 Last Call Paul124¸£ Seattle Surf124¶ Nobel Gary124«¬ btwn,2w,angl4w,up3rd 11
20Jul25 Dmr4 ft 1m¸^» :46¼¾ 1:11¿½ 1:38¾½ 3g Mcl 20000 83-78 4 2¶ 4¨µ 4¶¡ 6¸¢ 7»£ Mussad D 118½ fL 32.20 Skyquist120¨µ Jennys Tiz120¡ Tapit Dynasty120¶¡ 4-3w,vied3deep,angl in 8
22Jun25 Lrc5 ft 1m¶¿^ :46½¹ 1:12¶¿ 1:35¿º 3g Mcl 20000 84-65 3 2«¬ 1¡ 3¸ 5¶^ 5¸¸¡ Chavez D 119½ L 6.30 Bigredsandribeyes126¹¡ Redial118¶¹£ Flexible Terms119¶¢woutsd,drftd2nd,weaknd 6
Workout(s): 9 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 13/39
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-6-1 DMR-11/22/2025-2



$1 Exacta / $2 Quinella / 50c Trifecta / $2 Rolling Double / 50c Rolling Pick Three / $1 Superfecta (10c min) / $2 WPS Parlay

3 Del Mar
Maiden Claiming Ray's Auto

Paint Supplies

equibase.com/QR

Purse $33,000. For Maidens, Two Years Old. Weight, 122 Lbs Claiming Price $50,000. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Classico 55
Dk B/ Br.c.2 Classic Empire - Our Republic by Tapit, KY
Black, gold chevrons, gold chevrons on sleeves, black cap

58 $50,000 Own: Calumet Farm
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (25-5-2-2)

ANTONIO FRESU (44-8-4-5) 122

2025: 3 0 0 1 $10,600 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $10,100
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $10,600 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $10,100

Track: 2 0 0 1 $10,100
04Oct25 SA6 fm p 1m¶¶» :47^¾ 1:11¶¿ 1:34»» 2 Msw 60000 93-51 6 2¶ 2¶ 4º¡ 9¶¹ 11¸¾£ Ayuso A 122 b 22.60 934 Conducted122¼¢ Honey's Choice122¶¢ Falcon Jet122¡ wknd btwn 2nd,eased 11
17Aug25 Dmr1 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :47¾¶ 1:12¾¹ 1:38¶º 2 Msw 80000 76-76 1 3¸ 5¹£ 4¶¡ 3¸ 3¶¡ Ayuso A 122 b 19.80 Later Than Planned122¶¡ Born to Rock122«¬ Classico122¸¡wpause1/2,trffc late2nd 7
26Jul25 Dmr4 ft 5K¿^ :21»¼ :44½¾ 1:02¼¹ 2 Msw 100000 41-48 9 6 9¼ 9¾£ 9¶¹ 9¸¸¢ Cohen D 122 b 47.70 Brant122»¢ Civil Liberty122¹¡ Balboa122¶ 3-5-4wd,never involved 9
Workout(s): 9 Nov 25 LA 4F ft :49.2h 13/16 2 Nov 25 LA 5F ft 1:00.1h 10/23 26 Oct 25 LA 5F ft 1:01.2h 8/11 19 Oct 25 LA 4F ft :47.3h 5/26

2
5-1 White

King of Success 47
B.c.2 Twirling Candy - Fashion Code by Honor Code, KY
Red, white stars front and back, white stars on blue sleeves, white stars on red cap

63 $50,000 Own: Dapitan Star Racing, LLC, Carranza or Flores
Trn: Jeff Bonde (8-1-1-0)

ARMANDO AGUILAR (17-1-5-2) 122

2025: 2 0 0 0 $3,960 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $3,960 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,860
10Oct25 SA2 ft 6K¾» :22^¼ :44º¾ 1:17¸¼ 2 jMoc 62500 (62.5-50)cnd-N 64-66 4 4 6º 6¾¡ 5¾ 4¶¶£ Orantes W R 122 b 11.60 1301 L Rankin122¸¢ Captivator122¹¡ House of Mischief122¼ wstep slow,2w-ins,angld 6
22Aug25 Dmr6 ft 5K¿^ :21¼¹ :45½» 1:04½¸ 2 Mcl 32000 18-59 2 10 9¾¡ 8¾ 5¼¡ 4º¢ Orantes W R 117» b 4.40 My Moroni122¡ One Step Beyond122¸¢ Trail Blaze122¶¡ woff slow,2-3w,swung6wd 10
Workout(s): 12 Nov 25 SA o 4F ft :53.4h 9/9 6 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 18/28 30 Oct 25 SA 5F ft 1:04.1h 15/15 22 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :49h 4/9

3
2-1 Blue

Kid Charlemagne 60
B.g.2 By My Standards - Tizzy Be Hot by Tiz Wonderful, KY
Maroon, white belt, maroon sleeves, white cap

62 $50,000 Own: Gatehouse Racing or Thomas
Trn: Jonathan Thomas (6-0-1-0)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (43-7-5-8) 122

2025: 3 0 0 1 $17,750 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $14,250
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $17,750 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
30Oct25 Dmr1 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :47»¾ 1:12¸¼ 1:36ºº 2 Msw 60000 88-64 5 6º¡ 4¸ 6» 8¿¡ 8¸^£ Velazquez J R 122 b 8.20 Iriseach122¨µ Army Man122¶£ Medici122¸£ wrank, 3wide, tired 8
06Sep25 Cnl5 fm o¿^ 1B¶^^ :48º¸ 1:12¾» 1:43¸» 2 Stk - KttensJoyB - 125k 69-64 4 2¡ 2¶ 2¡ 3¼ 3¼ Carmouche K 118 b 4.20 Casa Cielo120¸£ Jutland118¹¢ Kid Charlemagne118«¬ pressed,determind 3rd 6
09Aug25 Cnl2 ft 7f»» :22¸¹ :44»¿ 1:21¾½ 2 Msw 70000 71-59 9 2 3¸ 5¾ 4¿¡ 4¶¸¢ Saez L 119 2.60 Nothing Personal119¾£ Antrax119¡ Sharons Beach119¹ outside,3p turn,4w1/4 9
Workout(s): 14 Nov 25 Dmr 5F ft 1:00h 14/41 7 Nov 25 Dmr 5F ft :59.2h 2/8 24 Oct 25 Dmr 4F ft :51.1h 8/12 18 Oct 25 Kee 4F ft :51.2b 108/120

4
8-1 Yellow

Kiki Ride 47 À
Ch.g.2 Clubhouse Ride - Kiama by Ghostzapper, CA
Kelly green, black 'SIX S Racing' in black circle on back, green cuffs on green & black sleeves, black and green cap

51 $50,000 Own: Six-S Racing Stable
Trn: Craig A. Lewis (7-0-3-0)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (40-3-3-8) 122

2025: 3 0 0 0 $2,980 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $2,980 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
30Oct25 Dmr8 ft 6fº» :22^» :45^¶ 1:10º¼ 2 lMsw 60000 46-54 1 6 8»¢ 7¾£ 7¶¸ 6¶º¢ Kimura K 122 b 21.00 Another Bulleit122¸£ Mystic Moses122º¡ Joker Went Wild122¸¢ saved ground,no menace 9
13Oct25 SA4 ft 5K½» :22¼¹ :47¹º 1:06¿º 2 lMcl 50000 73-63 5 4 4£ 5¶¢ 3¡ 4¶ Kimura K 122 b 12.40 1099 Prancealot Kelly126¡ Debbies Gettinghot122¡ Still Bulletproof122¨© 4deep, gamely to wire 11
08Aug25 Dmr4 fm p¹^ 5f¸^ :23¶¹ :46^» :57¾º 2 lMsw 80000 6-36 7 4 7¶¶ 7¶¸ 7¶º 6¶¿¡ Kimura K 122 b 6.70 He's a Knockout122º£ Almost There122¶¡ Fair Question122¹£wfrctious,bit green,ins 8
Workout(s): 13 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :49h 16/32 24 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :48.2h 13/39 5 Oct 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.3h 78/93 26 Sep 25 SA 4F ft :48.4h 17/41

5
5-2 Green

Another Juanito 46
Ch.g.2 Lexitonian - Morning Dance by Broken Vow, KY
Maroon, maroon shamrock on gold ball on back, gold sleeves, maroon and gold cap

57 $50,000 Own: Juan Garcia
Trn: Victor Garcia (4-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AYUSO (38-6-6-5) 122

2025: 2 0 1 0 $7,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $7,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $2,400
14Sep25 Lrc3 ft 5K¼^ :22¹^ :46¸¸ 1:04¸º 2 Mcl 30000 41-67 3 3 5¹£ 3º¡ 2º 2¹¡ Ayuso A 122 b 5.70 Very Quiet122¹¡ Another Juanito122¶¶ One Step Beyond122¶¢ chased 2-3wd,willingly 7
05Sep25 Dmr1 ft 5K¿^ :21¿½ :45¾¶ 1:04¹½ 2 Mcl 50000 (50-40) 35-47 5 5 4¹¡ 5» 5¿ 4¶^¡ Jaime R 122 b 8.00 Opus Uno122º¡ In the Mix122¶ H Q Wilson122» wcame out st,2wd-inside 5
Workout(s): 10 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 30/48 3 Nov 25 SA 6F ft 1:15.4h 4/4 26 Oct 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.1h 29/45 19 Oct 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.4h 40/75

6
12-1 Black

Penske Moterial
B.c.2 Mo Forza - Mess'n Around by Messner, CA
Purple and black halves, white diamond belt, purple cap

0.00 $50,000 Own: David A. Williams
Trn: Ivan Becerra Perez (0-0-0-0)

CRISTOBAL HERRERA (4-0-0-1) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 8 Nov 25 LA 5F ft 1:02.4h 11/14 2 Nov 25 LA 5F ft 1:03h 22/23 24 Oct 25 LA 4F ft :49.2hg 6/12 17 Oct 25 LA 4F ft :48.3h 7/9

7
12-1Orange

Almost a Saint
B.c.2 Uncle Mo - Art of Almost by Dansili (GB), KY
Royal blue, blue old english "OJ" on pink star on back, gray bar, royal blue cap

0.00 $50,000 Own: Jauregui Racing Stables, Inc., Valadez or Villarreal
Trn: O. J. Jauregui (2-1-0-0)

WELFIN R. ORANTES (11-1-1-2) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 10 Nov 25 SA o 5F ft 1:01.1h 11/11 3 Nov 25 SA o 4F ft :50.2h 14/15 27 Oct 25 SA o 5F ft 1:02.4h 6/7 19 Oct 25 SA 5F ft 1:03.2h 68/75
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Kid Charlemagne will race with Blinkers Off

a
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$1 Exacta / $2 Quinella / 50c Trifecta / $2 Rolling Double / 50c Rolling Pick Three / 50c Middle Pick 4 / $1 Superfecta (10c min) / $2 Pick Six / $2 WPS
Parlay

4 Del Mar
Maiden Claiming MAST Technologies

equibase.com/QR

Purse $20,000. For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $20,000. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Tupelo 60 (L)
B.f.3 Bernardini - Honey Graeme by Graeme Hall, KY
Black, light blue sash, light blue dots on white sleeves, light blue stripe on black cap

68 $20,000 Own: Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners
Trn: Michael McCarthy (17-1-3-1)

RICARDO GONZALEZ (16-1-2-2) 122

2025: 4 0 1 0 $6,305 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,305
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 0 $6,305 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
18Oct25 SA8 ft 6f½^ :22¹¼ :45¼¶ 1:10¾^ 35k Mcl 20000 74-77 7 1 2¡ 2¶¡ 3¹ 2¹£ Gonzalez R 122 L 7.90 916 Tiger Fire122¹£ Tupelo122¶¡ Moonlit Courage122º£ prssd,chsd2-3w,held2nd 10
06Sep25 Dmr5 fm p 1m½^ :46¸¿ 1:11º¶ 1:36»¹ 3gk Mcl 50000 (62.5-50) 123-69 9 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 7¸¢ 9¶¹£ Kimura K 117 L 19.90 Aleramo117º¢ Rehearsal120«¬ Authentic Grace122¶¢ cleared,duel ins,fold 10
08Aug25 Dmr2 fm p¹^ 5f¸^ :22¼º :45¼¶ :57»½ 3gk Msw 80000 80-61 8 2 5¸ 6º¡ 8½ 8¾£ Kimura K 120 L 12.10 Baela120¡ Judith120¡ Heads in Beds120¸¡ 3wide,floated into str 8
07Jun25 CD4 fm p¶¸ 5K½^ :21½º :44¾¾ 1:03º» 3gk Msw 120000 84-59 3 6 5¹ 5¹ 10¾¢ 10¿¡ Torres J A 118 L 25.33 I'm Mo Joke118¡ Lucy McGee118£ Girls Rock118¨© w2p,bumps/steady 4p1/8 10
Workout(s): 8 Nov 25 Slr 4F ft :48h 5/29 a3 Nov 25 Slr 4F ft :47.4h 1/3 a4 Oct 25 Slr 5F ft :59.2h 1/32 27 Sep 25 Slr 4F ft :48.1h 5/21

2
6-1 White

Divine Wind 53 (L)
Ch.f.3 Daredevil - East Moon by Speightstown, KY
Pink, white 'JLC' in white circle on back, white diamond on front, pink 'GKG' on white sleeves, white cap

59 $20,000 Own: Lambert or Lomax
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (25-5-2-2)

ANTONIO FRESU (44-8-4-5) 122

2025: 3 0 0 1 $8,612 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,256
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $8,612 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,750

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Jul25 Elp3 ft 6f¹» :22¸¾ :45¸½ 1:10¼¼ 3gk Mcl 30000 39-70 4 8 8¼¡ 6º¡ 4¹ 3¼£ Morales E 119 L 10.51 Split Success119¶£ Truthorconsequence119» Divine Wind119¸¡ wbobbled st,2p,edge shw 9
14Jun25 CD3 ft 6Kº» :22»¼ :45¼¼ 1:16¸º 3gkjMsw 75000 63-39 1 5 4¸¡ 5¸¡ 4¶^ 4¸¸£ Morales E 118 L 2.28 Claire's Run118½ Forbidden Friend118¾¢ Twisted Viper118½¡ ins-2p,3-4p upr,no bid 5
15May25 CD3 fm p¸º 5f¹¼ :21¿¹ :43¾^ :55¾¹ 3gk Msw 120000 61-68 9 10 7º£ 6½¡ 7¾¡ 7½¢ Morales E 118 L 51.04 Something Stronger118¡ She Wants War118¨µ Lucy McGee118¸¡ woff slw/brsh btw,2wbtw 12
Workout(s): 2 Nov 25 Dmr 3F ft :37.1h 7/10 20 Oct 25 SA 5F ft :59.1h 3/35 a5 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :46.2hg 1/84 28 Sep 25 SA 4F ft :47.1h 6/102

3
3-1 Blue

Eastwick 71 (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Ghostzapper - Scandal by Blame, KY
White, green and blue hoop with "BSM" on horse emblem front and back, green and blue diamonds sleeves, white cap

66 $20,000 Own: Bruce Maller
Trn: Craig Dollase (4-0-0-1)

EDGAR PAYERAS (3-0-1-0) 122

2025: 9 0 4 0 $26,345 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $5,400
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 0 4 0 $26,345 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,900

Track: 2 0 1 0 $6,500
09Nov25 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :53º^¶ :53¹»^ 3gk Mdn 12500 ---52 6 3 2¶ -- 2¸ 2¨µ Payeras E 124 bL *.40 Tizsummer124¨µ Eastwick124¸ Violences Ohr126º chased 2w,bid 3w,gain 6
10Oct25 SA4 ft 1m¶½» :47½¾ 1:12¿¸ 1:40½¾ 35k Mcl 20000 73-72 1 5¶¡ 6¶£ 3¶¡ 2¡ 2£ Ayuso A 122 bL *1.10 1159 Thea125£ Eastwick122£ Greta's Ghost122º¢ rail bid1/8,turned awy 7
26Sep25 SA5 fm p¹^ 1m¶¸^ :46¾¿ 1:10¿¹ 1:35¶¶ 35k Mcl 50000 102-66 5 3¸¡ 3¶ 5¹£ 6¾ 6¶»¡ Demuro M 122 bL 8.10 1145 Church Lady122¶ Musical Song122¡ nJustivar125»£ stalk/keen2w,3-2w,fade 6
19Sep25 Lrc3 ft 6f½^ :21½¼ :45¼½ 1:10¾½ 3 k Mcl 30000 59-76 4 9 9»¡ 9»£ 7» 2¶ Ayuso A 124 bL *1.70 Ready to Dare124¶ Eastwick124¶¢ Rice Paddy124£ 3w,angld6w,closed well 9
17Aug25 Dmr9 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :48¶¸ 1:13¸¶ 1:36½» 3gk Mcl 50000 (62.5-50) 61-63 3 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 2¸ 5»¡ 8¿£ Ayuso A 119 L 14.10 Willa T120¸¢ Rehearsal120¶ Storm Lady122¶¢ closest ins-2wd,faded 11
31Jul25 Dmr4 ft 1m¸^» :46¸¿ 1:11¼¾ 1:39¶¾ 3gk Mcl 20000-c 81-73 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 2¡ Kimura K 120 L *2.10 Lady Rider120¡ Eastwick120¹¢ Big Whoosh120¡ inside,battled to wire 10

Claimed by Maller Bruce from Bass II, Perry R., Bass, Ramona S., Dilschneider, Adele B. and Hancock II, Wadde for $20,000, Mandella Richard E. - Trainer
17May25 SA1 fm p 1N¹^ :48¼¿ 1:14^¾ 1:51¶^ 35k Msw 60000 106-77 9 3¸ 4¸¡ 4¶ 6¼ 8¶^ Kimura K 118 L 29.10 1137 Innovative118¸¡ Nafisa126¶ Church Lady118£ stalked 2wd,3wd,faded 9
25Apr25 SA2 ft 6f½^ :22^¹ :45^¹ 1:10^¿ 35k Msw 60000 83-60 2 3 5¸¡ 5º¡ 5¶^ 4¶¹£ Kimura K 118 L 13.30 1128 Cash Call118¶ Cooey118¶¢ Into the Hall118¶¶¡ chsd btwn,2-3w,faded 5
29Mar25 SA10 fm p¶^ 6K»^ :23¸¸ :46»¹ 1:15¾» 35k Msw 65000 84-71 2 5 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¸ 4º¢ Kimura K 118 L 12.10 1124 Velocity118¨© Halstyn Rose126¶¡ Sunglow118¸£ stalked inside, no bid 10
Workout(s): 2 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :49.3h 15/31 25 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :49.4h 52/62 15 Sep 25 SA 3F ft :36.2hg 3/21 6 Sep 25 Dmr 4F ft :48.3h 29/85

4
5-1 Yellow

Moonlit Courage 60 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Omaha Beach - Clair de Lune by Malibu Moon, KY
Black, white "MyRacehorse" and horsehead emblem front & back, white chevrons on black sleeves, white cap

69 $20,000 Own: MyRacehorse
Trn: Richard Mandella (12-2-1-3)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (40-3-3-8) 122

2025: 4 0 0 1 $5,500 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 1 $5,500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
18Oct25 SA8 ft 6f½^ :22¹¼ :45¼¶ 1:10¾^ 35k Mcl 20000 67-74 3 6 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¸¡ 3»¢ Kimura K 122 bL 6.10 1049 Tiger Fire122¹£ Tupelo122¶¡ Moonlit Courage122º£ chased ins-2w,clear3rd 10
31Aug25 Dmr5 fm p 5f¹^ :21¾^ :44¼¿ :56½¾ 3gk Mcl 50000 104-71 10 3 5¹¡ 6»¡ 7º£ 9¿¢ Kimura K 121 bL 10.10 Unbinding121¶¡ Infinity Dream121¨µ Frog121¶ 3-4wide, no rally 12
10May25 SA9 ft 6f½^ :22½¶ :45½¹ 1:11º¶ 35kjMoc 62500cnd-N 44-66 6 2 3¹ 2¶ 3¶¡ 4»¡ Kimura K 118 L 4.60 1061 Donttellourwives118¨© A Friend of Mine126¹ Guitar Girl121¸¡ ins,aim3w,bid,flattnd 8
19Apr25 SA10 fm p 6fº» :21¿¼ :45¹¾ 1:09¹¿ 35k Msw 60000 130-57 8 5 3¨µ 5¶£ 8½¢ 8¶¹£ Kimura K 118 L 6.10 1068 Favor to You118¨© Current Affair126¸¡ Storm Lady118¨© vied between,retreated 9
Workout(s): 12 Nov 25 SA o 3F ft :38.3h 2/3 a6 Nov 25 SA 3F ft :34.4h 1/16 9 Oct 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 4/8 1 Oct 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 5/16

5
20-1 Green

Music Lady 41 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Always Dreaming - Sequel by A.P. Indy, KY
White, black music note on back, black music notes on sleeves, white cap

57 $20,000 Own: Derby or Folgner
Trn: Ruben Gomez (6-0-0-0)

SERAFIN CARMONA (21-0-0-3) 122

2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,200 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,200 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $700

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Oct25 SA5 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :46º¹ 1:10¶» 1:34¸¼ 35k Msw 60000 94-68 7 4º 4¼¡ 8¾¡ 8¶¶ 8¶½¡ Jaime R 122 L 115.50 Philippa125¸¢ Pura Vida Princesa122¸¡ Nafisa125¨© off pace, 2wd, tired 8
28Sep25 SA2 ft 6K¿» :22¸¼ :45¸¿ 1:17^º 35kjMoc 62500 (62.5-50)cnd-N 29-46 5 5 4»¡ 5¿¡ 5¶¹ 5¶¼¢ Carmona S 122 L 39.40 946 Deep Blue122¸¢ A Friend of Mine124¸¡ Joyful Mischief122» 2wide-inside,no factor 5
Workout(s): 9 Nov 25 SA o 5F ft 1:01.3h 12/12 19 Oct 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 27/75 13 Oct 25 SA o 5F ft 1:00.3h 6/12 14 Sep 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.1h 25/44

6
12-1 Black

My Kimmie À
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Stay Thirsty - Northern Song by Animal Kingdom, CA
White, brown fox head on back, brown cap

51 $20,000 Own: Mr. or Mrs. T. Goodwin
Trn: Alfredo P. Marquez (2-0-0-0)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (43-7-5-8) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $660 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $660 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $660
30Oct25 Dmr6 ft 6fº» :22^¼ :45º¾ 1:11^» 3gklMcl 50000 60-51 8 5 4¹ 4» 6¾ 5¶¸¢ Rispoli U 122 b 12.80 Clubhouse Cutie122¹¢ Ante Up Tony122¶¢ Turkey Bird124¸¢ tracked 4-3wd,weakened 8
Workout(s): 14 Nov 25 Dmr 4F ft :48h 10/29 23 Oct 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.1h 9/10 12 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :49hg 22/72 5 Oct 25 SA 5F ft 1:02h 64/93

7
6-1 Orange

Greta's Ghost 65 À (L)
B.f.3 Box Score - Sixy Eddie by Square Eddie, CA
Red, white chevrons front & back, white chevrons on sleeves, white cap

66 $20,000 Own: Bochis or Curtis
Trn: George Papaprodromou (17-6-0-3)

KYLE FREY (23-0-3-0) 122

2025: 7 0 1 1 $13,800 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 1 1 $13,800 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $6,000

Track: 3 0 0 0 $3,700
10Oct25 SA4 ft 1m¶½» :47½¾ 1:12¿¸ 1:40½¾ 35k Mcl 20000 76-71 4 3¡ 3¡ 2¶ 3¶ 3¶¡ Frey K 122 bL 9.80 1018 Thea125£ Eastwick122£ Greta's Ghost122º¢ vie btwn,chs,re-bid1/8 7
31Aug25 Dmr8 ft 6fº» :21½¿ :45¹¸ 1:11¶» 3gklMcl 50000 48-56 6 3 9»£ 8¼ 6½ 5¼¡ Demuro M 121 bL 17.20 Pretty Prancealot124¶¢ Big A's Little One121¶¡ Amelia's Echo121¹£ inside-5wide,no threat 11
03Aug25 Dmr9 ft 5K¿^ :21»» :45½¼ 1:04¼½ 3gklMcl 50000 21-75 1 10 11¶¶ 9¶^ 8¾¢ 4»¡ Demuro M 120 bL 11.20 Sei Bella120»¢ Calm Down Kimmie120«¬ Sexy Blue115«¬ split foes3/8,angled6w 11
27Jul25 Dmr11 fm p¶¾ 1m½^ :47½¼ 1:12¼¿ 1:37¸¾ 3gklMsw 80000 86-70 2 3¶¡ 6¸¡ 8º¢ 9»¡ 10¿ Van Dyke D 120 bL 26.60 Hello Kid O Kid O120¸¢ Warm Reception120£ Sparta F. C.125«¬ stalked2-3w,btwn,faded 11
29Jun25 Lrc8 ft 6K¶º^ :21»º :45¹» 1:17¾¶ 3gklMcl 50000 62-69 8 6 8½¢ 6¹¡ 4¶ 2¡ Herrera D A 118 bL 14.00 Empress of Grace120¡ Greta's Ghost118£ Sei Bella118£ 3-4w,angld out,gain2nd 8
18May25 SA5 ft 6f½^ :22¸¶ :45¸º 1:10¼¼ 35klMsw 60000 56-49 1 9 8º¡ 8¿ 8¶¹ 8¶¾¡ Perovic D 121 bL 22.70 1021 Hurricane Layla118º¡ Tiger Fire118¹¡ Joyful Mischief120¸£ wbumped start, 3-4wide 9
20Apr25 SA2 ft 5K½» :22¶¹ :45¾¶ 1:04¿º 35klMsw 60000 80-66 5 4 4¸ 6¹¢ 6½¡ 5¿¡ Perovic D 118 bL 45.80 1018 Miss Practical118£ Darlin Tami113¹¢ Ride Elbow Ranch118¸£ 2w,angled out into str 8
Workout(s): 9 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.4h 21/39 26 Oct 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.4h 42/45 1 Oct 25 SA 5F ft 1:05.2h 16/16 24 Sep 25 SA 4F ft :51h 21/23

8
7-2 Pink

Aloha Dreamin (L)
B.f.4 Flameaway - Wishful Dreamin by Old Fashioned, IN
Navy blue, navy blue "SF" on gold star on back, light blue sleeves, yellow cap

75 $20,000 Own: Schroeder Farms, LLC
Trn: Robert B. Hess Jr. (17-0-5-1)

ARMANDO AYUSO (38-6-6-5) 124

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 1 0 $7,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $7,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01May24 Ind7 ft 5K¸¸ :22¶» :46¼¸ 1:05º¸ 3 klMsw 36000 82-75 1 6 4¸ 3¶¡ 2¹ 2¸£ Beschizza A 121 L 12.80 Lil Gin N Class121¸£ Aloha Dreamin121¶¶£ Channah Del Mar121£ wawk st,saved ground 9
Workout(s): 10 Nov 25 Dmr 5F ft 1:02.2h 8/10 a3 Nov 25 Dmr 5F ft 1:00.3h 1/4 25 Oct 25 Dmr 5F ft 1:02.4h 7/7 17 Oct 25 SA o 4F ft :51.1h 15/15
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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$1 Exacta / $2 Quinella / 50c Trifecta / $2 Rolling Double / 50c Rolling Pick Three / $1 Superfecta (10c min) / 50c Late Pick 5 / $2 WPS Parlay

5 Del Mar
Maiden Claiming Tyler's 40th Birthday

equibase.com/QR

Purse $16,000. For California Bred Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $12,500. Five And One Half
Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Eldis À (L1)
Gr/ro.f.3 He Be Fire N Ice - Cassandras Chase by Midshipman, CA
Khaki, black Maltese cross, black stripe on sleeves, khaki cap

0.00 $12,500 Own: Cicero Farms, LLC
Trn: Leonard Powell (20-3-4-2)

MIRCO DEMURO (22-10-0-1) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 13 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:03.1h 39/40 5 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :48.4hg 12/15 26 Oct 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 20/45 19 Oct 25 SA 5F ft 1:04h 70/75

2
20-1 White

Circle of Fire À (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Circumference (IRE) - Fire Fairy by Henrythenavigator, CA
Yellow and light blue diamonds, light blue diamond stripe on yellow sleeves, yellow cap

54 $12,500 Own: Victor A. Gonzalez
Trn: Sally P. Rivera (0-0-0-0)

GEOVANNI FRANCO (13-0-3-1) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Oct25 SA8 ft 6f½^ :22¹¼ :45¼¶ 1:10¾^ 35k Mcl 20000 6-54 4 10 10¶^ 9¶^ 8¶¸ 8¶º Flores P 122 L 59.10 988 Tiger Fire122¹£ Tupelo122¶¡ Moonlit Courage122º£ wcrowded early,3wd-ins 10
Workout(s): a8 Nov 25 Dmr 4F ft :48.1h 1/9 12 Oct 25 LA 4F ft :50h 16/21 20 Sep 25 LA 5F ft 1:01.1hg 5/17 14 Sep 25 LA 5F ft 1:01.1h 8/24

3
30-1 Blue

Put Her On My Tab À (L)
B.f.3 Sir Prancealot (IRE) - Chalula One by Bertrando, CA
Yellow and light blue diamonds, light blue diamond stripe on yellow sleeves, yellow cap

33 $12,500 Own: Heck or Ayer
Trn: Sally P. Rivera (0-0-0-0)

SOFIA BARANDELA (3-0-0-0) 122

2025: 3 0 0 0 $2,382 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $2,382 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Nov25 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :54»»½ :53¹»^ 3gk Mdn 12500 ---32 2 2 3¹ -- 4¼¢ 4¼¢ Monroy F 126 L 14.20 Tizsummer124¨µ Eastwick124¸ Violences Ohr126º track ins,one paced 2p 6
18Oct25 SA8 ft 6f½^ :22¹¼ :45¼¶ 1:10¾^ 35k Mcl 20000 44-30 2 5 6» 8¾¡ 9¶º 10¸º£ Cohen D 122 L 38.90 1028 Tiger Fire122¹£ Tupelo122¶¡ Moonlit Courage122º£ btwn,ins-2w,empty 10
03Aug25 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :54»^¾ :53¾^¾ 3gk Mdn 13500 ---38 5 3 3¶£ -- 4¹¡ 4º Flores P 124 L 3.90 Bottom Dollar124¸ C Plum Run126¸ Surf Star124¨© chase ins,lost bob 3rd 7
Workout(s): 2 Nov 25 LA 3F ft :37.2h 7/17 12 Oct 25 LA 3F ft :36.4h 3/17 28 Sep 25 SA 4F ft :48.4h 48/102 5 Sep 25 Dmr 5F ft 1:00.4h 11/24

4
12-1 Yellow

Free Nomination 50 À (L)
Ch.f.3 Oscar Nominated - Freedom Journey by Good Journey, CA
Light blue, red "BG" front & back, red cap

44 $12,500 Own: BG Stables
Trn: Jamey Thomas (2-0-0-0)

ALFREDO L. BAUTISTA (5-1-0-0) 117»

2025: 5 0 0 2 $5,100 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 2 $5,100 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,800

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
26Oct25 SA7 ft 5K¼^ :23¶^ :47¶¸ 1:06º¸ 35k Mcl 12500 42-59 9 6 5¹¡ 4º 4» 3¼ Bautista A L 117» L 21.40 She's a One of One122¹£ Celestial Skies122¸¢ Free Nomination117¡ 2w-ins,angld out,up3rd 10
21Sep25 Lrc9 ft 6f½^ :22»¸ :45¹» 1:10¾º 3gklMcl 12500 50-17 2 6 4¸ 4¾¡ 6¶º 8¸¼£ Bautista A L 115» L 5.80 Heartfull of Joy120¾ Daddygaveittome120º¢ Mamarando125¡ stalked ins-2wd, tired 8
12Sep25 Lrc3 ft 6f½^ :22^¿ :45»½ 1:11¼» 3 k Mcl 12500 49-73 7 5 5¼ 4½ 3¹¡ 3¶ Bautista A L 119» L 10.70 Kool Tap Dancer124¡ Heartfull of Joy124¡ Free Nomination119»¡ 2w-ins,rally,game3rd 8
22Aug25 Dmr8 ft 6Kº» :21¾½ :44½¸ 1:17¿½ 3gk Mcl 12500 65-50 7 4 6¹£ 7¾ 8¿¢ 9¶¶¢ Orantes W R 116» L 50.10 Lena Lindgard121¡ Perfect Smile121¶¢ Ready to Dare121¸¡ chased 2-3wd, empty 11
22Feb25 SA2 ft 6f½^ :22½¹ :46¹¹ 1:11»¾ 3 klMcl 50000 38-16 4 3 6º£ 6»¡ 8¶^ 8¸¿¢ Antongeorgi III W 122 L 19.90 952 Lady of Sky122¸£ Tapatia Leah122» Tropical Rain Day117«¬ off pace, 2wd, empty 8
Workout(s): 12 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :48h 5/17 18 Oct 25 SA 5F ft 1:03.4h 45/48 4 Sep 25 Dmr 5F ft 1:02.1h 13/18

5
8-1 Green

Royal Dusty 60 À (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Smiling Tiger - Sheaparoux by Rockport Harbor, CA
Turquoise, black cross in emblem on back, turquoise cap

63 $12,500 Own: Tommy Hutton's Dream Stable LLC
Trn: Mike Puype (7-1-0-1)

DIEGO A. HERRERA (32-1-5-5) 122

2025: 5 0 0 0 $3,200 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,500
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $3,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
14Nov25 Dmr7 fm p¸º 1m¶¶^ :47»½ 1:12¾^ 1:37¿¸ 3gklMcl 50000 94-53 9 5¸¡ 2«¬ 2¶ 10¼ 10¶¼ Baze T 122 L 27.10 Dramaticattraction122¡ Dialing Destiny122¸¢ Jennys Wine Girl122£ w3w,tug/duel outs,tired 10
18Oct25 SA8 ft 6f½^ :22¹¼ :45¼¶ 1:10¾^ 35k Mcl 20000 43-60 5 8 7» 6»¡ 6¾¡ 6¶¶¡ Baze T 122 L 11.20 1025 Tiger Fire122¹£ Tupelo122¶¡ Moonlit Courage122º£ 3deep,2wd,no menace 10
27Jul25 Dmr11 fm p¶¾ 1m½^ :47½¼ 1:12¼¿ 1:37¸¾ 3gklMsw 80000 85-71 9 10¼¢ 7¸£ 7¹¢ 8» 9¾¢ Kimura K 120 L 17.00 Hello Kid O Kid O120¸¢ Warm Reception120£ Sparta F. C.125«¬ wbpd st,pull4wd,weaknd 11
14Jun25 SA12 fm p 1m¶¶^ :46¸¼ 1:11½¶ 1:35¿¹ 35klMsw 60000 102-74 2 6¹ 6¹¡ 6¹£ 7º¡ 9¼¢ Kimura K 119 L 19.60 1025 California Rocks121¶¢ Hello Kid O Kid O120¶¡ Ride Elbow Ranch119£wpulled, on heels 5/16 12
18May25 SA5 ft 6f½^ :22¸¶ :45¸º 1:10¼¼ 35klMsw 60000 70-61 4 1 7¸¡ 5» 5¿ 5¶¹¢ Kimura K 118 L 7.00 1059 Hurricane Layla118º¡ Tiger Fire118¹¡ Joyful Mischief120¸£ lacked room7/16-3/8 9
Workout(s): 8 Nov 25 SA o 4F ft :48.1h 7/19 11 Oct 25 SA o 4F ft :46.2h 2/21 4 Oct 25 SA o 4F ft :48h 6/18 27 Sep 25 SA 4F ft :48.3h 22/59

6
8-5 Black

Amelia's Echo 65 À (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Echo Town - Here Comes Chloe by Bellamy Road, CA
Navy, orange & white horsehead emblem, orange hoops on white sleeves, navy trimmed orange & white cap

65 $12,500 Own: Little Red Feather Racing
Trn: Philip D' Amato (25-2-1-2)

ANTONIO FRESU (44-8-4-5) 122

2025: 5 0 1 1 $24,395 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 4 0 1 1 $11,120 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $9,900
Life: 9 0 2 2 $35,515 Distance: 3 0 2 0 $15,600

Track: 5 0 0 1 $12,580
30Oct25 Dmr6 ft 6fº» :22^¼ :45º¾ 1:11^» 3gklMcl 50000 37-63 3 6 6¼¡ 6¼ 5½ 4¼£ Gonzalez R 122 bL *1.20 Clubhouse Cutie122¹¢ Ante Up Tony122¶¢ Turkey Bird124¸¢ wclimbed,5-4wd,improved 8
31Aug25 Dmr8 ft 6fº» :21½¿ :45¹¸ 1:11¶» 3gklMcl 50000 28-65 1 10 11¾£ 9½¡ 7½¡ 3¸£ Gonzalez R 121 bL 8.60 Pretty Prancealot124¶¢ Big A's Little One121¶¡ Amelia's Echo121¹£wbpd st,climb,late run 11
09Aug25 Dmr10 ft 6fº» :22¸½ :45¼½ 1:10¼¸ 3gklMsw 100000 61-70 7 3 6¸ 6¹£ 5¼¡ 4½¡ Gonzalez R 120 L 10.10 Christel Clean120¹¡ Timekeeper's Charm120¸£ Tiger Fire120¶¢wclimb1/2-7/16,3-4wide 9
25Jun25 CD6 ft 6f¸^^ :21½¼ :45¹» 1:10^¾ 3gk Mcl 50000 55-72 3 3 6¹£ 6» 4º¡ 4» Bejarano R 118 L *1.70 Volatile Market118¶¢ Risuko118¶¡ Timbo's Mischief118¸¢ 4p into lane, moved up 10
30May25 CD4 sys 5K»» :22»¼ :45½¾ 1:04»¸ 3gk Mcl 30000-c 55-79 3 1 5¹¡ 4¹¡ 3º¡ 2¶¢ Bejarano R 118 L 6.49 Party Pauline119¶¢ Amelia's Echo118¸¢ Innocent Nyght124º¢ chs ins,rally,need mor 7

Claimed by Koch William from Domeyko Taylor LP, Moger Inc. and Pimentel, Paul for $30,000, Moger, Jr. Ed - Trainer
Workout(s): 14 Nov 25 Dmr 5F ft 1:00.1h 18/41 25 Oct 25 LA 5F ft 1:01.4h 6/16 19 Oct 25 LA 5F ft :59.3h 2/21 12 Oct 25 LA 5F ft 1:00.1h 5/20

7
6-1 Orange

Que Bella Luna 41 À (L)
B.f.4 Stanford - Flashdanzing by Bianconi, CA
Red, black horse on yellow shield on back, black and white checkered cap

37 $12,500 Own: John Lanza
Trn: Ronald Ellis (3-0-1-0)

WELFIN R. ORANTES (11-1-1-2) 124

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 0 1 $3,680 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $3,680 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $3,180

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,640
13Dec24 Lrc4 ft 5K¼» :22¹¸ :46½¾ 1:06½^ 3gk Mcl 20000 74-56 3 2 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¸¢ Valdivia, Jr. J 122 bL 2.20 Smiling Amy124¡ Stormy Gal122¶£ Que Bella Luna122¼ 2-3w,loom ins,no kick 5
03Nov24 Dmr2 ft 5K¶^^ :21¿¶ :45¹¹ 1:03¿¿ 3gk Mcl 20000 2-42 6 5 5½¡ 5¾¡ 4¿ 4¶¸¢ Valdivia, Jr. J 122 bL 6.10 Spirit Rules122¼¡ I'm Still in It124»¢ Stormy Gal122¡woff slow/veered out 6
24Aug24 Dmr7 ft 6fº» :22¹¹ :45¾¾ 1:12¹^ 3gklMcl 50000 66-14 8 3 4¸ 6¿ 7¶º 8¸»¡ Jasim A 121 bL 5.80 Chase'n Kota121¶ Tiz Lissett121¶¢ Quick Omen121¶¢ wbpd2x early,2-5w,empty 8
Workout(s): 10 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:02h 35/48 3 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :51.2h 59/59 18 Oct 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.3hg 14/48 8 Oct 25 SA 5F ft 1:01hg 3/14

8
12-1 Pink

Smiling Rapper 56 À (L)
B.f.3 Smiling Tiger - Street Rapper by Dynaformer, CA
Chinese red, black "C-Punch" on back, black cuffs, red and black cap

54 $12,500 Own: Irvin Racing Stable - Lessee
Trn: Bill McLean (6-0-0-0)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (40-3-3-8) 122

2025: 7 0 0 2 $8,340 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 0 1 $3,870 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 0 0 3 $12,210 Distance: 4 0 0 2 $5,680

Track: 3 0 0 1 $4,640
26Oct25 SA7 ft 5K¼^ :23¶^ :47¶¸ 1:06º¸ 35k Mcl 12500 12-57 3 9 7¾ 7¾¡ 7¾ 5¼¡ Kimura K 122 bL 10.50 She's a One of One122¹£ Celestial Skies122¸¢ Free Nomination117¡ bumpd st,inside,mildly 10
14Sep25 Lrc8 ft 6f¼» :22¿¸ :46ºº 1:10¼¶ 3gk Mcl 12500 42-56 7 3 4¶ 3» 3¼ 4¶^¢ Kimura K 120 bL 3.10 Headstrong Ways122½ Smoove Over125¹¢ Mamarando125¨© wbpd early,6deep,5-6wd 7
28Aug25 Dmr3 ft 1m¸^» :46¶½ 1:11½¶ 1:38¿¼ 3gk Mcl 12500 76-56 3 5¹ 4¶¡ 4¹ 4º 5¶^¢ Baze T 121 bL 4.30 Union Heiress125¼¡ Expressive Love121¶¢ Severe Clear121¸¢ 2wd,ins,angled upper 10
14Aug25 Dmr4 ft 5K¿^ :22^¼ :46¶º 1:06¹º 3gkjMsw 23000 28-58 5 7 7¼¡ 7½ 4º¡ 3¶ Baze T 120 bL 10.00 Mia Mac122¨µ Dixie's Delight120£ Smiling Rapper120¹¢ wstep slow,3w-ins,rally 8
24Jul25 Dmr8 ft 6fº» :22^¿ :46^¼ 1:11¾^ 3gkjMsw 23000 37-50 9 10 9¼£ 8½ 6¼ 4¿¡ Baze T 120 bL 16.50 Perfect Life120¹£ Dixie's Delight120¹¢ Coconut Girl124¸¡ inside-2w,mild respons 12
Workout(s): 13 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 21/40 18 Oct 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 32/48 5 Oct 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.3h 78/93

9
7-2 Aqua

Dixie's Delight 62 À (L)
B.f.3 Gig Harbor - Exciting Dixie by Unionize, CA
Navy, silver 'BDW' in silver diamond frame front and back, navy cap

62 $12,500 Own: Dean Marcic
Trn: Blaine D. Wright (4-0-1-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (32-5-5-5) 122

2025: 6 0 3 0 $15,180 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 3 0 $15,180 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $6,580

Track: 2 0 2 0 $9,200
18Oct25 SA8 ft 6f½^ :22¹¼ :45¼¶ 1:10¾^ 35k Mcl 20000 64-59 8 2 4¸ 4¸¡ 4¼¡ 7¶¶£ Lezcano A 122 bL 9.60 1182 Tiger Fire122¹£ Tupelo122¶¡ Moonlit Courage122º£ chased 3-4wd, faded 10
26Sep25 SA6 ft 5K½» :22¶¸ :46^» 1:04¿¹ 35klMcl 50000 82-74 5 1 2¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 4¸£ Lezcano A 122 bL 15.80 1165 Newport Dreamz117¡ Godavri122¶£ Turkey Bird124¡ outsd,vie btw,wkn late 8
14Aug25 Dmr4 ft 5K¿^ :22^¼ :46¶º 1:06¹º 3gkjMsw 23000 72-60 4 2 1«¬ 1¶ 1¸ 2¨µ Lezcano A 120 bL *.50 Mia Mac122¨µ Dixie's Delight120£ Smiling Rapper120¹¢ ins,clear,caught1/16 8
24Jul25 Dmr8 ft 6fº» :22^¿ :46^¼ 1:11¾^ 3gkjMsw 23000 83-63 3 3 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 2¹£ Lezcano A 120 bL 4.00 Perfect Life120¹£ Dixie's Delight120¹¢ Coconut Girl124¸¡ duel ins,no match late 12
20Jun25 Lrc5 ft 6f¼» :22¶¾ :46¹¼ 1:12¶^ 3 k Mcl 12500 71-60 4 4 2¸¡ 2¡ 2¸¡ 2¹¡ Lezcano A 118 bL 11.80 Angi's Tipsy118¹¡ Dixie's Delight118¶£ Devine Marina118¹¡ wbid 3wd,altered upper 10
Workout(s): 13 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.4h 37/40 6 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :49.3h 20/25 12 Oct 25 SA 3F ft :36.3h 6/20 20 Sep 25 SA 4F ft :48.1h 29/108

10
15-1 Purple

Daddygaveittome 53 À (L)
Ch.f.3 Dads Caps - Instastory by Champ Pegasus, CA
White, blue horse front & back, white cap

52 $12,500 Own: Alvarez or Lopez
Trn: Edwin Alvarez (6-0-0-0)

TYLER BAZE (26-2-2-1) 122

2025: 4 0 1 0 $6,380 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2024: 8 0 0 1 $9,380 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 0 1 1 $15,760 Distance: 6 0 0 0 $4,960

Track: 4 0 0 0 $4,820
26Oct25 SA7 ft 5K¼^ :23¶^ :47¶¸ 1:06º¸ 35k Mcl 12500 55-58 6 3 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¹¡ 4¼¡ Baze T 122 bfL 11.50 She's a One of One122¹£ Celestial Skies122¸¢ Free Nomination117¡ forward 3wd, flattened 10
21Sep25 Lrc9 ft 6f½^ :22»¸ :45¹» 1:10¾º 3gklMcl 12500 53-59 5 2 3¶¡ 2º¡ 2¼ 2¾ Payeras E 120 bfL 38.70 Heartfull of Joy120¾ Daddygaveittome120º¢ Mamarando125¡ up close,2-4w,bst rest 8
31Aug25 Dmr5 fm p 5f¹^ :21¾^ :44¼¿ :56½¾ 3gk Mcl 50000 73-63 7 7 10¾¢ 11¶¶ 11¿¢ 12¶¸¢ Bautista A L 116» bfL 64.10 Unbinding121¶¡ Infinity Dream121¨µ Frog121¶ wdriftd/bpd early,2-4wd 12
23Jan25 SA6 ft 5K½» :22»¿ :46¸¾ 1:05¾¾ 3 klMcl 50000 61-46 3 2 3¸ 4º 3¾ 4¶¸¢ Castellanos A 122 b 40.40 898 Spotted Haze122¼ Tapatia Leah122º¢ Dixie Allure122¸ chased 3wd,no response 8
28Dec24 SA9 ft 5K¾^ :22¿¶ :47¸¹ 1:05¾¶ 2 k Mcl 32000 8-35 3 8 8»¢ 8º£ 6½ 5¶^ Castellanos A 120 b 71.00 910 Ryan's Girl120º Busy Making Munny120«¬ Buds N Suds120»£ wbpd around st,2-3-2wd 9
Workout(s): a9 Nov 25 SA o 3F ft :35.4h 1/7 19 Oct 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.1h 52/75 12 Oct 25 SA 3F ft :36.3h 6/20 5 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :50.2h 70/84
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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$1 Exacta / $2 Quinella / 50c Trifecta / $2 Rolling Double / 50c Rolling Pick Three / $1 Superfecta (10c min) / 50c Late Pick 4 / $2 WPS Parlay

6 Del Mar
Claiming Compass

equibase.com/QR

Purse $26,000. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $25,000, if for $22,500,
allowed 2 lbs. Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Coralgableskaylin 71 À (L)
Ch.f.3 I'll Have Another - Mandy's Grace by Bellamy Road, CA
Royal blue and white halves, royal blue and white "FS" in red ball, royal blue sleeves, royal blue and white cap

69 $25,000 Own: Frankly Speaking, LLC
Trn: Isidro Tamayo (3-0-1-0)

KYLE FREY (23-0-3-0) 122

2025: 7 0 0 1 $12,160 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $10,660
2024: 3 1 1 0 $37,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 1 1 1 $49,560 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 0 1 $9,000
18Oct25 SA10 ft 6f½^ :22½^ :45¿½ 1:10¹¹ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 15-65 7 10 10½¢ 10¼¢ 10¿¢ 9¶¶£ Franco G 120 L 67.10 1075 Stay in Line124¸¡ Christel Clean120¸¢ Brookys Gal124¶£ wtossed head st,3-5wide 10
12Oct25 SA7 ft 6f½^ :23¶¹ :46½º 1:11¿½ 3gk SOC 50000 - N 59-50 5 6 3¨µ 5¹ 6¿ 6¶»¢ Kimura K 122 bL 14.90 1110 Crossanna124£ Pocket Venus122¨© Diva Cat124½ wbpd st,vie3deep,chs3w 7
23Aug25 Dmr4 fm p¶¾ 5f¶» :22^½ :45¸¹ :57¼¹ 3gk Clm 25000 (25-22.5)-c 105-91 3 9 7º£ 7¼ 6º¡ 7¹ Silvera R 119 bL 17.50 Shangrilama120¨µ Tam's Little Angel120¶¡ Ready Jet Go120«¬ wins-2w,bumped upper 10

Claimed by Frankly Speaking LLC from Here We Go Brothers for $25,000, O'Neill Doug F. - Trainer
07Aug25 Dmr8 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :47º» 1:11¿¸ 1:36¹» 3gk Clm 25000 (25-22.5)nw2/L 96-91 3 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 3¸ 6º Lezcano A 120 bL 13.10 La Scaloneta125¡ Blue Oasis123¶£ Ms Brightside125¡ pace ins,yielded upper 10
27Jul25 Dmr3 fm p¶¾ 5f¸^ :22»¸ :45¹¾ :56¿¾ 3gk Clm 28000 (32-28) 96-91 6 3 3¸ 3¸¡ 3¸ 3¸¡ Lezcano A 118 bL 31.30 Invincible Molly120¸¡ September Mgic120«¬ Coralgableskaylin118¶¢ 2w-ins,angled out uppr 7
22Jun25 Lrc7 ft 5K¼^ :21¾^ :44½½ 1:02¿¾ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 82-62 2 3 2¶¡ 3¸ 8¿ 9¶»¡ Maldonado E A 118 bL 31.60 Bit's Tiger Magic126¹¢ Can't Sleep124¶£ Petit Filet124¹ antsy, inside, tired 9
18May25 SA1 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼» :48^¸ 1:13»¸ 1:37¿º 3 klAoc 50000nw1$/x 96-78 1 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶ 3¶¡ 4º¢ Maldonado E A 122 bL 30.40 1054 Chilly Philly122£ Kikuride122¶¡ How About Pavel122¸ pace ins,yielded upper 6
04Aug24 Dmr10 ft 5K¿^ :21¼¹ :46¶» 1:05¹½ 2 klStk - CTBAB - 100k 66-41 2 7 8¹¢ 7º¢ 7¾ 6¶¹¢ Maldonado E A 120 b 14.30 In the Air Tonight120»¢ Thirsty Mama120¸¡ Thirsty in Vegas120¹¡ wbmpd st,on heels7/16 8
Workout(s): 9 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.3h 35/39 5 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :48.2h 24/84 27 Sep 25 SA 5F ft 1:02h 56/85 14 Sep 25 SA 4F ft :49.4h 84/114

2
3-1 White

Headstrong Ways 70 (L)
B.f.3 Munnings - Dig Deeper by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
Royal blue, gold & white "CALIFORNIA RACING PARTNERS" on back, gold & white horse on front, blue hoops on gold sleeves, blue cap

74 $25,000 Own: California Racing Partners, Ciaglia Racing LLC or John
Trn: Richard Baltas (16-1-6-2)

TIAGO J. PEREIRA (15-5-1-2) 122

2025: 5 1 1 0 $19,040 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $5,340
2024: 1 0 0 0 $500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 1 0 $19,540 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
28Sep25 SA5 ft 6f½^ :22¼^ :45¼¹ 1:10½¿ 3gk Clm 25000nw2/L 62-78 7 1 3¡ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 2¸£ Pena B 122 L 10.90 1083 Maximun Gold122¸£ Headstrong Ways122¶£ Misty Heart122¸¢ 3deep, led, held 2nd 9
14Sep25 Lrc8 ft 6f¼» :22¿¸ :46ºº 1:10¼¶ 3gk Mcl 12500 49-79 2 2 1«¬ 1¶ 1¸ 1½ Pena B 122 L *1.60 Headstrong Ways122½ Smoove Over125¹¢ Mamarando125¨© ins,drftd into str,clr 7
31Aug25 Dmr5 fm p 5f¹^ :21¾^ :44¼¿ :56½¾ 3gk Mcl 50000 76-68 5 4 9½£ 10¶¶ 10¾£ 10¶^¡ Herrera D A 121 L 17.80 Unbinding121¶¡ Infinity Dream121¨µ Frog121¶ wbp erly,gettng out trn 12
28Mar25 SA5 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :22¼^ :45º¸ 1:09»¿ 35k Mcl 50000 55-63 2 6 6¹¢ 4º¡ 5¼¡ 5¼¢ Kimura K 118 L 5.80 1046 Cyprus Moon126¶£ Girvin Gal126¹¢ Pondicherry126«¬ ins-2w,drftd3/16,wknd 8
19Jan25 SA3 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :21¾½ :44¶¿ 1:08º¶ 3 k Msw 60000 94-72 1 4 5º¡ 6»¡ 6½ 4¿¡ Rispoli U 122 L 3.30 994 Canto Della Terra122¡ Robin With a Why117¹¡ Sunglow122»¡ svd ground, no factor 8
16Nov24 Dmr7 fm p¶¸ 5f¸^ :22½^ :46¶¼ :58^º 2 k Msw 54000 76-76 2 4 5º¡ 7¼ 6º£ 8»£ Pereira T J 120 9.10 Magale120¨© Pura Vida Princesa120¹£ American Privilege120«¬ wcheckd3/8,traffic late 11
Workout(s): 14 Nov 25 Dmr 4F ft :47.4h 8/29 8 Nov 25 Dmr 5F ft 1:02h 6/7 2 Nov 25 Dmr 4F ft :50.4h 21/21 26 Oct 25 Dmr 4F ft :49.2h 12/17

3
5-1 Blue

Girlcanthelpit 71 À (L)
B.f.4 Frosted - Jellicle (IRE) by Successful Appeal, CA
White, baseball and bat, white cap

70 $25,000 Own: John M. Poole
Trn: Gary Mandella (2-0-0-0)

MIRCO DEMURO (22-10-0-1) 124

2025: 7 0 0 1 $9,920 Turf: 8 0 0 2 $16,740
2024: 9 1 2 1 $34,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 1 2 3 $48,720 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 2 1 $16,100
26Sep25 SA2 ft 1m¶½» :46¹¶ 1:11¶¸ 1:39»¾ 3gk Clm 25000nw2/L 86-64 4 5º 3º 3¼ 4¼ 4½£ Frey K 125 L 4.60 981 Saint Mihiel122¸ Lady Rider115¹¢ Perfect Life122¸¡woff slow,2wd,no rally 5
16May25 SA3 fm p¹^ 1N¶¹^ :49¿» 1:13½¼ 1:50¹¾ 3gk Clm 25000cnd 49-59 3 6º 5»¡ 5º¡ 6¶¶ 6¸¸¢ Frey K 126 L 18.80 957 Thebestisyettobe126¸£ Blue Oasis126¹ Step It Out126»¡ wdwelt,pulled bit,insd 6
25Apr25 SA6 ft 1m¶½» :47»¸ 1:12»¹ 1:40^» 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 63-66 6 9½¡ 9»£ 8»¢ 6»¢ 6½£ Frey K 124 L 13.50 976 Big Celebration124¡ Stop Digging124¸¢ Lady Monclaire126¸£wbit slow,altered in1/4 9
08Mar25 SA5 fm p 1m¶¸^ :47¸º 1:11½¿ 1:36¸¼ 4gk Clm 25000 (25-22.5)nw2/L 84-82 5 9¼£ 9¼ 5¼£ 5¾ 3¼¢ Frey K 124 L 3.60 959 Corporal Violette124¸£ Step It Out124¹¡ Girlcanthelpit124¸ whesitated st,ins,tippd 9
08Feb25 SA5 gd p 1m¶¸^ :46¿^ 1:11¶¶ 1:35¼½ 4gk SOC 50000 - N 84-84 9 9¼¢ 8½¡ 7»¢ 7¼¢ 6½ Frey K 124 L 52.10 948 Certitude124¸¡ Kahuraru124¨© Upcharge124¸¢ wstep slow,2-3w,tip out 9
17Jan25 SA7 ft 1m¶¾^ :47º¶ 1:12¸¹ 1:39¹¶ 4gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 81-91 5 7» 7¹¡ 5¹¡ 4¹ 5¹ Baze T 122 L 28.60 915 Love Our Family122¡ Nothing Is Forever124¶£ Nanci Griffith122¡ wstep slw,took up early 7
01Jan25 SA3 fm p¸^ 1m¾^ :47¸¶ 1:11¶¹ 1:35¶¶ 4gk SOC 50000 - N 77-94 1 7¶^ 7¿ 7¼ 7º¡ 5º£* Frey K 124 L 40.30 911 Ms Brightside124¶ Bottle Rocket124¨© Nanci Griffith124¸ wdwelt,pass tired rvls,PL4th 7
24Nov24 Dmr8 ft 1m¸^^ :47¶¶ 1:11½¿ 1:38»» 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 51-83 5 6»£ 6½ 6»¢ 5º¢ 5º¡ Baze T 120 L 27.80 Epione120¶ Stop Digging120¸¡ Satellite Heart122¶ woff slw,ins,tip out1/4 6
Workout(s): 13 Nov 25 Dmr 5F ft 1:03.1h 9/10 6 Nov 25 Dmr 6F ft 1:14.1h 2/4 26 Oct 25 SA 3F ft :36.1h 6/27 20 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :49h 29/56

4
5-2 Yellow

Freya 76 À (L)
B.f.3 Smiling Tiger - Magic School by In Excess (IRE), CA
Navy, silver 'BDW' in silver diamond frame front and back, navy cap

84 $25,000 Own: Stan Spano
Trn: Blaine D. Wright (4-0-1-0)

RICARDO GONZALEZ (16-1-2-2) 122

2025: 3 0 0 2 $16,500 Turf: 5 1 0 2 $49,980
2024: 2 1 0 0 $33,480 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 2 $49,980 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 1 $42,120
19Oct25 SA1 fm p 6K¸^ :23^¾ :45»¼ 1:14¶º 3gk Clm 25000nw2/L-c 105-95 4 4 6¸£ 6º 5» 4»£* Gonzalez R 122 bL 8.20 1047 Baela122¸¡ Lady Rider122¹¢ True Patriot124«¬ btwn,ins turn,edged3rd,PL3rd 12

Claimed by Spano Stanley L. from BMWZ Stable, Radley Equine, Inc., Crews, James P., Levine, Kany, Malarkey, Brian for $25,000, Blacker Dan - Trainer
26Sep25 SA7 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :22¹^ :44¿¾ 1:08¹¹ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 36-67 5 7 6¼¡ 8»£ 7½¢ 4½£ Ayuso A 120 bL 6.40 1085 Lady Gregory124º Blue Wildcat124¸ Rizzleberry Rose120¶£ wpinballed start,2w-ins 8
21Aug25 Dmr6 fm p¹^ 5f¶» :22¼^ :45¾¼ :58¸^ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 96-95 2 7 7º¢ 8º£ 8º¢ 3¶¢ Ayuso A 119 bL 5.10 No Cap124¶¢ Press Your Luck119¨© Freya119«¬ ins,rally btwn,miss2nd 8
22Nov24 Dmr6 fm p¹^ 5f¶» :23¾½ :47¶¾ :59¶º 2 klMsw 54000 71-82 7 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¨µ Ayuso A 120 b 4.00 Freya120¨µ Miso Phansy120º Maria Tallchief120¶¢ pace ins,clear3/16,hld 8
26Oct24 SA1 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :22^º :45¶¿ 1:09¶» 2 klMsw 54000 82-74 8 7 8¼ 7¼¡ 7¾ 5¿£ Ayuso A 120 b 17.50 You Decide120»¡ We the Hobby115¨µ Pavel's Etoile120¡ 2w,tipped out,angld in 8
Workout(s): 17 Nov 25 SA o 4F ft :52h 54/55 8 Nov 25 SA 3F ft :36.1h 3/6 11 Oct 25 SA o 4F ft :50.1h 19/21 19 Sep 25 SA o 4F ft :48.2h 13/25

5
4-1 Green

Exington 73 (L)
Ch.f.3 Hard Spun - Wave the Flag by Empire Maker, KY
Burgundy, rose chevrons and bars on sleeves, burgundy cap

79 $22,500 Own: Aldrich III, Shapiro or Vanderslice
Trn: Jamey Thomas (2-0-0-0)

EDWIN A. MALDONADO (17-5-4-3) 120

2025: 7 1 1 0 $35,853 Turf: 6 0 0 1 $23,711
2024: 3 0 0 1 $18,557 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 1 1 1 $54,410 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 1 0 $8,660
09Nov25 Dmr9 fm p¶¾ 1m½^ :47¼¾ 1:12¼^ 1:37^½ 3gk Clm 25000 (25-22.5)nw2/L 91-92 3 4¹ 4º 4¶ 2¶ 4¸ Maldonado E A 122 L 6.40 No Other Like You122¡ True Patriot123¡ Lady of Power125¶ wbp st,2-3w,evenly late 9
21Aug25 Dmr3 ft 6fº» :22¶» :45¹¼ 1:10¹¾ 3 k Clm 16000 49-72 7 8 6¹£ 6º¡ 6»¡ 5»¢ Cohen D 120 L 2.90 Thirsty Trickster120¶ Liquid Spirit120¶£ Perfect Life120¶¢ 5-3wide, weakened 8
14Aug25 Dmr2 ft 1m¸^^ :46»¹ 1:12^º 1:38¿½ 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L-c 92-89 9 3¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 2¸¢ Frey K 120 bL 4.20 Auratium125¸¢ Exington120¹£ Blue Fashion125¸£ w5-2w,vie3-2w,shftd1/8 10

Claimed by Aldrich III, Frank C., Miyadi, Steven, Shapiro, Barry and Vanderslice, John from Great Friends Stables and Davis, Mark D. for $10,000, O'Neill Doug F. - Trainer
01Aug25 Dmr1 fm p¸º 1m¶¶^ :46½º 1:11½¸ 1:36¸º 3gk Str 50000nw2/L 97-67 5 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 5¹ 5¶¶£ Frey K 118 bL 5.50 Giggle Giggle120¨© Time to Shine120¶¢ Upcharge123¹¢ up close,bid2w,tired 5
03Jul25 Elp5 fm p 1m¶^¾ :47¶» 1:11^¹ 1:35¾¶ 3gk Clm 30000nw2/L 84-82 8 6¹¡ 5¹ 3¨µ 2«¬ 4£ Sheehy D 118 bL 5.05 Whappen123¨µ Mustang Lady118¡ Lady Blake118«¬ wstep slow,3w,bid,yield 10
28Mar25 TP1 ft o 1m¼» :48¶^ 1:14¸¶ 1:41^» 3 k½Msw 41200 89-79 9 6¹¡ 5¹ 3¶ 1¡ 1¡ Corrales G 120 bL 2.81 Exington120¡ Halfin120«¬ Many Mo Kisses120¼£ dug in late prevailed 9
03Mar25 FG2 fm p¶º *5K¶½ :22»¿ :46¿¶ 1:04¿¸ 3 k Moc 50000cnd 69-72 3 6 5¸ 3¶¡ 5º 5»£ Morales E 120 bL 17.10 Mighty Eriu120¸£ I'm Mo Joke120¶¢ Miss Demanding120£ 2wd btw,4p upr,no bid 7
29Nov24 FG7 ft 1B»^ :49¾¶ 1:15^» 1:46¾¹ 2 k Msw 58000 55-54 4 1¸¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 4º 6¶º¡ Curtis B 120 bL 8.90 Prima Bella120¶¢ Chapel Street120£ Dreaming of Lilies120½¡ spd,drift 1st trn,fade 8
Workout(s): 3 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.3h 37/42 27 Oct 25 SA 5F ft 1:05.4h 37/37 16 Oct 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.3h 9/12 8 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :50.3h 14/15

6
4-1 Black

Severe Clear 67 À (L)
Ch.f.3 Vronsky - My Senses by Street Sense, CA
Black, orange 'K M A C STABLES' front & back, orange panel on sleeves, orange cap

67 $22,500 Own: Michael McMillan
Trn: Peter Miller (20-1-4-0)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (40-3-3-8) 120

2025: 5 1 0 1 $13,260 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 1 $13,260 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $3,260
19Sep25 Lrc4 ft 1m¶¿» :46½¾ 1:12¹º 1:38¸¸ 3gklMcl 12500 81-78 9 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¹ 1¹¡ Gonzalez R 120 bL 3.70 Severe Clear120¹¡ Thetribehasspoken120¸¡ Z's Wardrobe120¶£ duel outside,drew away 9
28Aug25 Dmr3 ft 1m¸^» :46¶½ 1:11½¶ 1:38¿¼ 3gk Mcl 12500 81-61 2 1¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¶ 3½£ Gonzalez R 121 bL *1.40 Union Heiress125¼¡ Expressive Love121¶¢ Severe Clear121¸¢ pace ins,duel,flatten 10
31Jul25 Dmr4 ft 1m¸^» :46¸¿ 1:11¼¾ 1:39¶¾ 3gk Mcl 20000-c 72-58 10 6¹¢ 5¸£ 5¼¡ 5½¡ 6¿¡ Cedillo A 120 bL 6.40 Lady Rider120¡ Eastwick120¹¢ Big Whoosh120¡ 5-4wd,3wd,no response 10

Claimed by McMillan Michael from Harris Farms, Inc. for $20,000, Pederson Dean - Trainer
14Jun25 SA12 fm p 1m¶¶^ :46¸¼ 1:11½¶ 1:35¿¹ 35klMsw 60000 105-71 10 3¡ 5¸¡ 7º¢ 10¼¢ 10¾¡ Pereira T J 120 L 17.20 1053 California Rocks121¶¢ Hello Kid O Kid O120¶¡ Ride Elbow Ranch119£ 3-4deep,3wide,empty 12
25May25 SA10 fm p¶^ 6K»^ :22¼¼ :46¹¹ 1:16^¿ 35klMsw 60000 101-74 5 7 6º¢ 5¸¡ 6¼¢ 6½¡ Pereira T J 118 L 3.40 1054 Ellen Jorth118¡ Goatski118¶¢ Darlin Tami113«¬w3wd,floated out1/4,wkn 9
Workout(s): 10 Nov 25 Dmr 4F ft :50h 8/9 30 Oct 25 Dmr 5F ft 1:00h 4/14 24 Oct 25 Dmr 5F ft 1:00.3h 5/10 11 Oct 25 Slr 6F ft 1:13.3h 1/2

7
15-1Orange

Coiffeur 72 À (L)
Ch.f.4 Last Draw - Creme Rinse by Lahooq (GB), CA
Black, white 'T/E' on back, white diamonds on sleeves, black cap

60 $25,000 Own: Eaton or Gibson
Trn: Terri Eaton (0-0-0-0)

EDGAR PAYERAS (3-0-1-0) 124

2025: 13 1 1 2 $44,626 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $4,130
2024: 6 0 1 4 $22,142 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 1 2 6 $66,768 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Nov25 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :54º»¼ :53½º¹ 3gk Alw 14500nw2/L ---44 5 2 1«¬ -- 2¶ 5º CamachoFlores L 126 fL 10.50 Kool Tap Dancer124¶¢ Gigi's Girl124£ Mis Alacar126¡ duel 2w,weakened 1/16 6
12Oct25 SA7 ft 6f½^ :23¶¹ :46½º 1:11¿½ 3gk SOC 50000 - N 38-66 6 5 7¹¢ 6» 5½¡ 4½£ Payeras E 124 fL 40.50 1117 Crossanna124£ Pocket Venus122¨© Diva Cat124½ svd ground,no menace 7
13Sep25 Lrc8 ft 5K¼^ :21¼¸ :45¸¶ 1:04^º 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 41-70 3 5 6¿¡ 6¿ 8½£ 8¾¡ Payeras E 123 fL 32.70 Clubhouse Bride123¡ Brookys Gal125£ Smart Monique123¶£ btwn,2-3w,no menace 9
30Aug25 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :54¼¹¼ :53¼»¸ 3gk Alw 14500nw2/L ---39 6 2 6º -- 6¹¢ 6» Hernandez E 126 fL *1.80 It Is Written126¸ Lit de Tiger126¨© Tapatia Leah124¸¡ stalk 3p,lack rlly ins 6
06Jul25 Lrc8 ft 6K¶º^ :22»^ :45¹¹ 1:17¼» 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 60-76 7 1 5¸£ 5º 4¹ 2¶¡ Payeras E 124 fL 35.40 Madiha124¶¡ Coiffeur124¨µ Hurricane Layla120¸ 2w-ins,mvd out,up2nd 8
14Jun25 SA2 ft 6f½^ :22»¾ :44¾¼ 1:09¹º 3gkjAlw 31000nw1$/x 56-80 6 3 3¸ 5» 4½¡ 4¶¶¢ Payeras E 124 fL 36.70 1082 Happy Sue123º£ Dorie Miller124¹¢ Border Control118¹¢ 3-4wide, weakened 6
23May25 SA2 ft 6f½^ :22º¼ :45»¹ 1:11¸¶ 3gkjStr 50000nw2/L/x 61-86 3 3 4¹¡ 3º 3º 3¸¡ Payeras E 126 fL 21.70 1108 Nanci Griffith121¶¢ Goodnight Nellie126¶¢ Coiffeur126¶º¡ chased 2-3wd,willingly 4
02May25 SA6 ft 5K½» :22¹½ :46º¼ 1:05¹¸ 35kjMsw 30000 39-76 10 4 6»¡ 5»¡ 3¡ 1¨µ Payeras E 126 fL 32.20 1109 Coiffeur126¨µ Approval Rating121¹£ Tapatia Leah113¸£ gained 3-5wd,dug in 10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Coralgableskaylin will race with Blinkers On

a
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$1 Exacta / $2 Quinella / 50c Trifecta / $2 Rolling Double / $3 Late Pick Three / $1 Superfecta (10c min) / $2 WPS Parlay / $1 3x3

7 Del Mar
Allowance/claiming Mail Dispatch

equibase.com/QR

Purse $61,000. For California Bred or California Sired Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $21,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Or Starter or
Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $20,000. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Or Starter Allowed 2 Lbs.
Claiming Price $20,000 (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $16,000 Or Less In The Last 2 Starts Preferred). Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Buds N Suds 75 À (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Stay Thirsty - Eye Love Jeanie by Showing Up, CA
Raspberry, blue basketball stripes front and back, black, blue and gold stripes on sleeves, raspberry cap

70 Own: Knapp or Mihaljevich
Trn: Steve Knapp (18-4-2-1)

ARMANDO AYUSO (38-6-6-5) 120

2025: 9 3 1 2 $51,960 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 0 1 2 $13,640 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 3 2 4 $65,600 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $20,780

Track: 5 1 0 1 $22,780
11Oct25 SA2 ft 6K¾» :22¸¼ :45¸¹ 1:18¹¶ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 48-82 5 4 5½¡ 5¾¡ 4¼¡ 3º£ Ayuso A 120 bfL 9.50 964 Miracle Ball122¡ Big Celebration122º¢ Buds N Suds120»¡ 2-4wide, gained 3rd 5
07Sep25 Dmr10 ft 6Kº» :21½¼ :44¾^ 1:17º¹ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 43-66 7 9 12½¡ 12½£ 11¾¢ 6»¡ Ayuso A 119 bL 43.70 Don't Ju Forget124¡ Thirsty Trickster119«¬ Christel Clean119¡ angled 7wd, improved 12
01Aug25 Dmr8 ft 6Kº» :22¹¼ :45¼¿ 1:18¸¹ 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 54-72 11 6 9¹ 10» 9º 1¸¡ Fresu A 120 bL 5.30 Buds N Suds120¸¡ Danzing Cat124¨µ Vegas Love124¡ w6-3wide,traffic upper 12
29Jun25 Lrc6 ft 6f½^ :21¿» :45¾º 1:10¾¹ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 40-83 3 4 5¾ 5» 3¸¡ 1¶¢ Pereira T J 120 bfL 4.60 Buds N Suds120¶¢ Maniae124¶¢ Selsae119¸¡ wbp st,2-3w,closed well 8
25May25 SA9 ft 6f½^ :21¿» :45º¸ 1:11¿^ 3gk Clm 16000cnd 25-73 7 8 8¶¶ 8¾ 4»¡ 3¹ Pereira T J 118 bfL 17.00 956 Mucho Magical126¶¢ Misty Muppet126¶£ Buds N Suds118£ 3-4deep, belatedly 8
02May25 SA7 ft 6f½^ :22¸¶ :45¹¸ 1:12¼º 35klMcl 12500 23-65 5 7 8¿¡ 8¶^ 5¼ 1¸¢ Pereira T J 119 bfL 2.80 949 Buds N Suds119¸¢ Charmed Dream118¡ Jolie Candy118¶£ 3w,swung,inhaled foes 10
30Mar25 SA5 ft 1m¶½^ :47¾¹ 1:13¶º 1:40¸» 3 k Mcl 32000 75-76 2 5º¡ 6º 6¼¡ 5» 4¾¢ Pereira T J 122 bfL 8.20 958 Allihies122¶£ Aggro122¹ Readytoriskitall122¹¡ chsd2w,2-4w,no threat 8
Workout(s): 10 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :48.2h 27/41 3 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :49h 27/59 25 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :48.2h 22/62 5 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :48h 18/84

2
12-1 White

Newport Dreamz 53 À (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Danzing Candy - Harbor Mist by Rockport Harbor, CA
Sky blue, "NK" on black diamond, sky blue and yellow diamonds "NK" on black diamond on back, sky blue and yellow diamonds on sleeves, yellow cap

59 Own: Kazarian or Kazarian
Trn: Tim Yakteen (7-1-1-2)

WELFIN R. ORANTES (11-1-1-2) 120

2025: 1 1 0 0 $19,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 1 0 $8,300 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 1 0 $28,100 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $2,300
26Sep25 SA6 ft 5K½» :22¶¸ :46^» 1:04¿¹ 35klMcl 50000 72-81 6 2 4¸ 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 1¡ Orantes W R 117» bL 29.00 990 Newport Dreamz117¡ Godavri122¶£ Turkey Bird124¡ 2wd,angled out,dug in 8
17Nov24 Dmr4 ft 5K¶^^ :22¹¶ :46¶¼ 1:05¸¹ 2 klMcl 50000 29-51 7 9 7¸¡ 7¹¢ 5º¡ 4º¡ Carmona S 115» b 6.30 Cloudy Rose120¶£ Expect Love120«¬ Ryan's Girl120¸£ 3wide-inside,kept on 9
13Oct24 SA8 ft 5K½» :22¼» :46¾¶ 1:06¾¶ 2 klMcl 50000 56-55 1 10 7¸ 5¶£ 2¸ 2¶£ Ellingwood E A 120 b 33.10 980 Gracie's Big Day115¶£ Newport Dreamz120¡ Sunset Grazen120£ wait ins,tip out,hld2d 11
02Sep24 Dmr2 ft 6fº» :22¹¿ :46^¾ 1:11½º 2 klMsw 75000 ---35 4 8 8¶¹ 8¶¹ 8¶º 7¶¿¢ Kimura K 120 11.90 Pavel Is Appealing120¶¢ Rizzleberry Rose120¶¢ Om N Joy120¸ whit gate/ducked in 8
Workout(s): 13 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.4h 37/40 3 Nov 25 SA o 4F ft :50.1h 12/15 27 Oct 25 SA o 4F ft :49.1h 8/15 20 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :50h 50/56

3
4-1 Blue

Timekeeper's Charm 74 À (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Not This Time - Ching Shih by Street Sense, CA
Purple, purple "MJR" on black diamonds, black diamond stripe on purple sleeves, purple and black cap

77 Own: Michael John Ryan
Trn: Steve Knapp (18-4-2-1)

TIAGO J. PEREIRA (15-5-1-2) 120

2025: 7 1 2 1 $73,100 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 2 1 $73,100 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,700

Track: 1 0 1 0 $16,000
18Oct25 SA2 ft 6f½^ :22¾¼ :45¿^ 1:10¾¹ 35klMsw 60000 56-85 3 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¶ 1»¡ Fresu A 122 bfL *1.10 1052 Timekeeper's Charm122»¡ Joyful Mischief122¶¡ Sexy Blue122º¢ outsd,clear1/8,drw off 7
21Sep25 Lrc7 ft 5K¼^ :22^º :45¸¾ 1:03¶¸ 3gklMsw 45000 71-81 2 3 3¶ 4¶ 3¡ 3£ Fresu A 120 bL *1.50 Tina Turner120¡ Sexy Blue120¨µ Timekeeper's Charm120¼ rail bid, no late kick 7
09Aug25 Dmr10 ft 6fº» :22¸½ :45¼½ 1:10¼¸ 3gklMsw 100000 68-79 2 1 3¶ 4¸ 3¹¡ 2¹¡ Fresu A 120 bfL 6.70 Christel Clean120¹¡ Timekeeper's Charm120¸£ Tiger Fire120¶¢ ins-2w,tip out,2nd bst 9
05Jul25 Lrc4 ft 6K¶º^ :21¿¹ :44¼¸ 1:17º¿ 3gklMsw 45000 96-61 4 1 2«¬ 3¶ 4¹¡ 4½£ Pereira T J 120 bfL *1.40 Wild Cat Danzing118¡ Joyful Mischief118¶¢ Calm Down Kimmie118¼ vied between,weakened 6
12Jun25 SA8 ft 6f½^ :22¹» :45¹¾ 1:11¿½ 35klMsw 60000 81-80 7 3 3¶ 3¸ 3¶¡ 2«¬ Pereira T J 120 bL 18.30 1016 Darlin Tami115«¬ Timekeeper's Charm120¸¡ Fancy Facts120»¡ 3wide,grinded,missed 7
20Apr25 SA2 ft 5K½» :22¶¹ :45¾¶ 1:04¿º 35klMsw 60000 66-66 7 8 7º 7»¢ 8¾ 6¿¡ Pereira T J 119 bfL 12.60 1030 Miss Practical118£ Darlin Tami113¹¢ Ride Elbow Ranch118¸£woff slow,4-3wide,bled 8
05Apr25 SA7 fm p 6fº» :22¹¾ :45½º 1:09½¸ 3 klMsw 65000 82-69 5 11 9»¢ 11¶^ 11¶^ 7½¡ Pereira T J 122 bfL 26.70 1053 Tight Squeeze122¡ Ridegold122¸£ Sei Bella122¨© woff slow,3-2w,improved 11
Workout(s): 9 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :50.1h 52/56 31 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :50h 40/43 12 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :49h 22/72 5 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :48h 18/84

4
5-1 Yellow

Rizzleberry Rose 71 À (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Govenor Charlie - Miss Rizz by Time to Get Even, CA
Pink, black chevrons front and back, black stars on white sleeves, black cap

69 Own: MM Wilkes Racing LLC or Lovingier
Trn: Peter Eurton (8-1-1-4)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (32-5-5-5) 120

2025: 2 0 0 1 $8,940 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $7,320
2024: 4 1 1 0 $55,900 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 1 1 $64,840 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,620

Track: 4 0 1 0 $25,120
26Sep25 SA7 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :22¹^ :44¿¾ 1:08¹¹ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 49-71 3 3 4º¡ 4¹ 5º¡ 3¼ Gonzalez R 120 bL 13.40 1100 Lady Gregory124º Blue Wildcat124¸ Rizzleberry Rose120¶£ 2-3w,mvd out,gain3rd 8
07Sep25 Dmr10 ft 6Kº» :21½¼ :44¾^ 1:17º¹ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 87-72 4 10 4£ 4¶ 4¸¡ 5¸¢ Fresu A 119 bL 23.40 Don't Ju Forget124¡ Thirsty Trickster119«¬ Christel Clean119¡ 4deep,asked3w,willngly 12
01Nov24 Dmr3 ft 7fº» :22»¼ :45½¸ 1:24¿¶ 2 klStk - GldStJuvFB - 175k 84-64 6 1 1«¬ 1¡ 2¶¡ 5»£ Rosario J 122 bf 19.80 Tequilandtherapy122¨© Grateful My Love120£ In the Air Tonight124¹£ dueled inside, gave in 9
28Sep24 SA6 ft 6f½^ :21¿¿ :45»¸ 1:12¹¸ 2 klMsw 54000 90-67 6 4 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 1¡ Pereira T J 120 bf 5.70 1077 Rizzleberry Rose120¡ Going Deep120º¢ Cloudy Rose120£ outsd,shft in upr,game 12
02Sep24 Dmr2 ft 6fº» :22¹¿ :46^¾ 1:11½º 2 klMsw 75000 76-75 6 4 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 2¶¢ Pereira T J 120 bf 3.90 Pavel Is Appealing120¶¢ Rizzleberry Rose120¶¢ Om N Joy120¸ duel ins,clear,yielded 8
11Aug24 Dmr5 ft 5K¿^ :21¼¼ :45»¹ 1:05½¹ 2 klMsw 75000 70-59 4 9 6¸£ 6» 6½ 5º¢ Pereira T J 120 19.80 Hot Girl Walk120¹ Lil' Boom Boom120¨µ Om N Joy120¡wstep slw,climb turn,4w 10
Workout(s): 8 Nov 25 Dmr 4F ft :50.2h 9/9 31 Oct 25 Dmr 4F ft :49.3h 2/3 24 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :48.3h 18/39 17 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :48.3h 21/48

5
12-1 Green

California Rocks 80 À (L)
B.f.3 Circumference (IRE) - Incredible Ten by Rock Hard Ten, CA
Black and white diamonds, red cap

82 Own: Mr. or Mrs. John Ernst
Trn: Daniel Dunham (0-0-0-0)

JOSE VALDIVIA, JR. (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 5 1 0 1 $44,700 Turf: 5 1 0 1 $44,700
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 1 $44,700 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
28Sep25 SA8 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼^ :48^¸ 1:12¸º 1:35¼½ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 78-80 8 5¸¡ 2¡ 2¶ 4º 8¼£ Valdivia, Jr. J 120 bL 14.40 985 Lavender Love120¶¡ We the Hobby120¨© Quantum Innergy123¶¢ wrank5deep1st,2w2nd,wkn 11
17Aug25 Dmr7 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :46½½ 1:10¼¿ 1:34¿¸ 3gklStk - SolnBechB - 150k 77-84 3 8¼¡ 6¼£ 7¾ 9¶^ 7¿£ Valdivia, Jr. J 120 b 50.70 Grand Slam Smile121¡ Sneaker125¶ Cornelia Fort121¸£ 3-4deep,3w,no factor 9
20Jul25 Dmr7 fm p 1B¸^ :49½¸ 1:13¿¹ 1:43»¿ 3 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 79-80 2 7» 5¹ 9»£ 11½£ 12¶^ Valdivia, Jr. J 121 bL 45.50 Velocity121¨© Princess Em Too121¡ Slick121¡ wstep slow,pulled/rank 12
14Jun25 SA12 fm p 1m¶¶^ :46¸¼ 1:11½¶ 1:35¿¹ 35klMsw 60000 100-85 9 7¹¡ 7º 5¶£ 3¶ 1¶¢ Valdivia, Jr. J 121 bL 9.50 1013 California Rocks121¶¢ Hello Kid O Kid O120¶¡ Ride Elbow Ranch119£ 3-4wd,2wd,clear late 12
24May25 SA1 fm p¸^ 1m¿^ :48º½ 1:12¿º 1:37º¸ 35klMsw 60000 67-80 3 7½¡ 7¼ 7º¡ 6º¡ 3¸£ Valdivia, Jr. J 121 bL 36.50 1029 Less Is More118¨µ Ridegold118¸¡ California Rocks121¶¢wbp st,ins-2w,angld out 7
Workout(s): 8 Nov 25 Slr 3F ft :35.1h 2/12 1 Nov 25 Slr 4F ft :48.1h 3/26 a25 Oct 25 Slr 5F ft :58.3h 1/23 a18 Oct 25 Slr 5F ft :59.4h 1/26

6
5-2 Black

Don't Ju Forget 69 À (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Misremembered - Ju Ju Baby by Snow Ridge, CA
Black, yellow lightning bolt, yellow bars on sleeves, yellow star on black cap

77 $20,000 Own: Giddyup JR LLC
Trn: George Papaprodromou (17-6-0-3)

EDWIN A. MALDONADO (17-5-4-3) 124

2025: 6 1 0 1 $54,650 Turf: 13 2 2 2 $136,300
2024: 6 1 2 2 $83,480 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 27 4 5 7 $288,780 Distance: 5 2 0 1 $73,780

Track: 10 2 2 2 $116,480
18Oct25 SA3 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :23^» :46»¹ 1:09¶º 3gk Clm 25000 59-68 1 2 5¸¢ 6º¡ 6¼¡ 6¾£ Hernandez J J 122 bL 2.40 1100 Tam's Little Angel122¨µ Shangrilama124«¬ Shin Jidai122»¡wrank/pull,getting out 6
07Sep25 Dmr10 ft 6Kº» :21½¼ :44¾^ 1:17º¹ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-c 56-77 2 4 11»¡ 11»£ 6¹¡ 1¡ Hernandez J J 124 bfL 8.50 Don't Ju Forget124¡ Thirsty Trickster119«¬ Christel Clean119¡ weaved str, in time 12

Claimed by Giddyup JR LLC from Altamira Racing Stable for $20,000, Miller Peter - Trainer
11Apr25 OP2 ft 6f¾^ :23¹» :47»¹ 1:12º^ 3gk Clm 35000cnd-v 35-70 6 2 5¹ 5¹ 6¼ 7»£ Esquivel E 119 bfL *1.50 Dance My Way119¡ Music Mistress118¹£ Wildwood Bye119¨µ 4-5w turn, no rally 8
08Mar25 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :22¹¾ :46¶¿ 1:10¾¹ 4gk Alw 130000nw1$/x 70-94 10 6 6¹ 6¶£ 4¹¡ 3¸¡ Esquivel E 119 bfL 17.60 Nuit Magique122¡ Little Blaze122¸ Don't Ju Forget119¶ 5w 1/4, mild rally 10
01Feb25 OP7 ft 6f¾^ :22¶» :46º¸ 1:11¾¼ 3gk Alw 130000nw1$/x 86-82 7 5 4¹ 5¸ 5¸¡ 4» Vazquez R A 123 bfL 6.70 Punchy Girl113¨µ Bennykayandsuzytoo118¹¡ Lassie My Girl121¶¢ one paced 3w 9
18Jan25 OP8 ft 6f¾^ :22»½ :46¼¾ 1:11½¶ 4gk Aoc 35000nw1$/x-N 82-89 4 5 4¶¡ 4¸ 3¡ 4¹£ Vazquez R A 117 bfL 5.30 Hush It Honey112¹¡ Lassie My Girl119¨µ Bennykayandsuzytoo118«¬ wearly bother,flattened 12
06Dec24 Lrc8 ft 1m¶¿» :47¸^ 1:12»½ 1:38¿¹ 3gklAoc 40000nw1$/x 99-98 2 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 2¶¢ Aguilar A 123 bfL 7.90 Quantum Innergy120¶¢ Don't Ju Forget123«¬ Ultimate Hy123¨µ 2w,btwn,led into str 8
Workout(s): 9 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:05.4h 39/39 1 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :51.1h 36/36 11 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :49.2h 35/57 1 Oct 25 SA 5F ft 1:04h 15/16

7
2-1 Orange

Christel Clean 71 À (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Violence - Tryst by Candy Ride (ARG), CA
Gold, black star, gold band on black sleeves, black cap

83 Own: Spartan Equine Racing LLC or West Point Thoroughbr
Trn: John W. Sadler (17-6-2-4)

HECTOR I. BERRIOS (34-6-8-5) 120

2025: 3 1 1 1 $69,920 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 1 1 $69,920 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $9,720

Track: 2 1 0 1 $57,720
18Oct25 SA10 ft 6f½^ :22½^ :45¿½ 1:10¹¹ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 53-86 2 5 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¸ 2¸¡ Berrios H I 120 L *1.40 1014 Stay in Line124¸¡ Christel Clean120¸¢ Brookys Gal124¶£ wfractious,steady turn 10
07Sep25 Dmr10 ft 6Kº» :21½¼ :44¾^ 1:17º¹ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 84-76 11 7 5¶¢ 3¶ 1¶¡ 3¡ Berrios H I 119 L 1.90 Don't Ju Forget124¡ Thirsty Trickster119«¬ Christel Clean119¡ bid4-3wd,led,nailed 12
09Aug25 Dmr10 ft 6fº» :22¸½ :45¼½ 1:10¼¸ 3gklMsw 100000 72-86 6 5 2¡ 2¡ 1¹ 1¹¡ Berrios H I 120 L 3.20 Christel Clean120¹¡ Timekeeper's Charm120¸£ Tiger Fire120¶¢ outside, drew away 9
Workout(s): 16 Nov 25 SA o 5F ft 1:00h 2/8 7 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:00h 2/9 31 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :50.2h 42/43 11 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :49h 29/57

8
20-1 Pink

Draw Me 66 À (L)
Ch.m.8 Last Draw - Montada by Dayjur, CA
Black, white 'T/E' on back, white diamonds on sleeves, black cap

61 Own: Eaton or Gibson
Trn: Terri Eaton (0-0-0-0)

CRISTOBAL HERRERA (4-0-0-1) 124

2025: 11 0 2 3 $16,385 Turf: 10 0 1 1 $18,280
2024: 7 0 0 3 $16,694 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 65 7 9 14 $253,607 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $5,300

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
01Nov25 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :53¾¼¸ :53¸»^ 3gk Alw 13500nw1/r/L ---49 5 3 5¹¢ -- 4¼ 4¹¢ Herrera C 126 fL 20.00 West Side Okie124¶£ Ro Town126¡ Roman Empress126¶ stalk 3w,milldy 4p 5
20Sep25 Swf8 gd 6f¶¼ 1:13^¸ 3gk Stk - SueWallis - 27k ---63 1 9 6» 7¹¡ 9¶¹ 9¶¼£ Carrillo D 128 fBL 28.50 Crimson Lady126£ Zippin Pippin126» Adios Muchachas126«¬ trailed early 9
29Aug25 Swf3 ft 5K¶^ 1:09¸¿ 3gk Alw 13000cnd ---60 8 4 8¸¡ 5¸¢ 3¶¡ 2¶£ Ramey C 126 BL 3.40 Jersey Sunset130¶£ Draw Me126¸ Thirsty Mama123¹¡ followed big run late 8
09Aug25 Wyo9 ft 5f :58¹^ 3gk Aoc 10000cnd-N ---78 7 5 8¸ 8¿¢ 8º¡ 5¸£ Ironeyes J R 126 fBL 4.00 Rockin Marie126¡ Adios Muchachas126¶ Sheza Delight126¡ chased throughout 8
26Jul25 Wyo9 ft 5f :57¹^ 3gk Stk - HankMillsH - 23k ---72 7 6 7¶ 9º¡ 8¹¢ 4»¡ Ironeyes J R 126 fBL 29.60 Zippin Pippin126º Tennessee Moon126¨µ Dads Estrella127¶¢ brief speed gave way 9
05Jul25 Wyo9 ft 5f :58^^ 3gk Aoc 10000cnd-N ---78 10 3 6¸£ 8¼¢ 6¸¢ 3¸¢ Ironeyes J R 126 fBL 5.20 Cream Puff Reaper126¨µ Chays Curlin Candy126¸ Draw Me126£ late surge for third 10
08Jun25 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :53¹¶¸ :52¹¸¾ 3gk Alw 14500nw2/y ---62 1 6 6¾ -- 6½£ 3» Herrera H 126 fL 18.50 Just a Little Luck126¶ Cheeky Gal126º Draw Me126¡ drop back,imprvd ins 6
Workout(s): 22 Oct 25 LA 4F ft :51.4h 7/7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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$1 Exacta / $2 Quinella / 50c Trifecta / $5 Late Double / $2 WPS Parlay

8 Del Mar
Stakes Native Diver Stakes (Grade III)

$100,000 Guaranteed

equibase.com/QR

Purse $100,000. FOR THREE-YEAR-OLDS AND UPWARD. By subscription of $100 each to accompany the nomination, Closed Thursday November 13,2025 with 9 noms or by
supplementary nomination of $1,000 by closing time of entries. $1,500 additional to start with $100,000 Guaranteed, of which $60,000 to first, $20,000 to second, $12,000 to third, $6,000
to fourth and $2,000 to fifth. Three-year-olds 122 lbs. Older 125 lbs. Non-winners of a Gr I race at a mile or over in 2024-25 allowed 2 lbs., of a Gr II or Gr III race at a mile or over in 2025
allowed 4 lbs. High weights preferred. Total non-claiming earnings in 2025 will be used in determining the order of preference for horses with equal status. A trophy will be presented to the
winning owner. One Mile And One Eighth

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Indispensable 90
B.c.4 Constitution - High Performer by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
Gold, black star, gold band on black sleeves, black cap

99 Own: By Talla Racing LLC, West Point Thoroughbreds or Bar
Trn: John W. Sadler (17-6-2-4)

HECTOR I. BERRIOS (34-6-8-5) 121

2025: 4 1 0 1 $149,220 Turf: 2 0 0 2 $14,280
2024: 9 1 3 4 $210,460 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 2 4 6 $382,220 Distance: 3 0 0 3 $58,280

Track: 6 2 2 1 $200,640
27Sep25 CD8 ft 1mº^ :45¸¼ 1:09¹¸ 1:35ºº 3g Stk - AckAckG3 - 400k 89-94 5 3¶ 4¶£ 4¸£ 3¸ 3¸¢ Saez L 121 b 8.87 Tumbarumba123£ Most Wanted121¶¡ Indispensable121¸ chs4-5p,ran on,left ld 7
30Aug25 Dmr10 ft 1L¸^ :45¾º 1:35½^ 2:01^^ 3g Stk - PacifcClG1 - 1000k 111-97 4 6¸£ 6¶£ 5º 5¾¡ 4¶¸£ Lopez P 124 b 22.40 Fierceness124¹¢ Journalism118¼¡ Ultimate Gamble124¹ wbpd st,pulled btw,3-4w 7
19Jul25 Dmr10 ft 1m¸^^ :45¿¹ 1:10¶^ 1:35½¶ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 89-108 8 6º 4¶¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¨µ Berrios H I 123 bL 3.10 Indispensable123¨µ Lyell's Song123¹¡ Brazenly125¶ w4-3w,exchangd bmps str 10
15Jun25 SA10 ft 1m¶¾^ :46¼½ 1:09¾½ 1:35º¾ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 78-95 6 5¹ 5¹ 4½ 5¿¡ 5¶¶¡ Berrios H I 124 bL *2.00 1051 Pony Express124¼ Brazenly126¡ Tranche124¸£wbrsh st,3w,2-3w,faded 8
26Nov24 Zia10 ft 1B¶^ :46¸¹ 1:09¿¶ 1:41¼¿ 3 Stk - ZiaPrkDbyL - 300k 103-100 5 6»¡ 6¶£ 4¶¢ 3¡ 2¡ Prat F 119 b *1.00 Dimatic121¡ Indispensable119¹ Chivalrous119¶¢ bmp brk,4p2nd,gaining 8
29Sep24 RP10 ft 1N»^ :47º¾ 1:11¹^ 1:49º¼ 3 Stk - OkDrbyG3 - 400k 96-103 1 4¶¢ 1¡ 2«¬ 3¡ 3¶ Gutierrez R 124 b 7.10 1057 Most Wanted124¶ E J Won the Cup124«¬ Indispensable124¿¢ hustled, led, tired 6
01Sep24 Dmr7 ft 1m¸^^ :45¾º 1:10^^ 1:35¼º 3 Stk - ShrdBelifL - 125k 77-108 2 5º 4º¡ 4¹ 3¹ 2¸ Berrios H I 118 b 16.60 Muth124¸ Indispensable118¶¢ Imagination124¼ ins-2w,2-3w,gained2nd 7
25Jul24 Dmr4 ft 1m¸^^ :46¸¹ 1:10¿^ 1:36¿¸ 3g Msw 75000 82-99 8 7º¡ 5¸¡ 3¸ 3¡ 1£ Berrios H I 120 bL 3.70 Indispensable120£ Abitmischievous120«¬ Canada Gate120½¢ 6-5w,rally3-4w,dug in 8
15Jun24 SA8 ft 1B¿^ :46¼½ 1:10¿¾ 1:43¶» 35 Msw 54000 75-82 4 5¹ 6¹ 5» 3¾¡ 3¿ Fresu A 118 bL 5.30 1037 Pony Express118¿ Canada Gate118¨© Indispensable118¿£ tracked4-3w,3w,miss2nd 7
04May24 SA9 fm p 1N¹^ :47¿¾ 1:12¼^ 1:48»¼ 35 Msw 54000 97-93 11 6»¡ 6º 6º¢ 5¶¡ 3¶£ Hernandez J J 118 bL 3.60 1045 British Isles118¶¢ One Time Mark126¡ Indispensable118¡ 2wd,3-4wd,gained 3rd 11
Workout(s): 13 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 10/40 a7 Nov 25 SA 5F ft :59.3h 1/9 31 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :49.4h 34/43 24 Oct 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.1h 5/28

2
6-1 White

Westwood 87 (L0)
B.g.3 Authentic - Indian Bay by Indian Charlie, KY
Purple, gold 'CRK' in diamond frame, gold diamonds on sleeves, purple and gold cap

100 Own: C R K Stable LLC
Trn: John Shirreffs (4-0-1-1)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (43-7-5-8) 118

2025: 7 1 3 2 $181,400 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 1 0 0 0 $500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 3 2 $181,900 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $60,000

Track: 3 1 1 0 $83,500
31Oct25 Dmr1 ft 1m¸^^ :45½¶ 1:10¸» 1:35½¹ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 95-108 1 2¶ 2¡ 4¹¡ 3¸ 2¸£ Berrios H I 120 b *1.30 Vodka Vodka125¸£ Westwood120¡ Brazenly125¶¢ between, fought on 11
11Oct25 SA4 ft 1m¶½» :46½½ 1:11^½ 1:36¾¹ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 94-110 2 4¸¡ 4¸ 3¶ 2¶ 2¶ Berrios H I 120 bL 1.60 1114 Firmus120¶ Westwood120¶¢ Mining District123¶£ w2w,3w,bid,bothrd1/16 5
24Aug25 Dmr1 ft 1m¸^» :46¿¸ 1:11¿¶ 1:36¸½ 3g Msw 100000 70-98 4 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 1¸ 1¹¢ Berrios H I 121 bL 1.30 Westwood121¹¢ Penalty Box121¸¡ Harmonique118¸ ins,met bid,kick clear 6
08Jun25 SA3 ft 1B¿^ :47¶^ 1:10¹» 1:41¿¸ 3 Stk - AffirmedL - 100k 73-92 2 4¸ 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 4º¡ 4¾ Pereira T J 120 b 7.20 1089 Gaming120¶£ Nevada Beach120£ Rank120»¡ stalked 2wide,weakened 4
05Apr25 SA10 ft 1N¾» :47¶º 1:11º¸ 1:49»¼ 3 Stk - SADerbyG1 - 500k 96-94 3 1¶ 2«¬ 3¸ 4º 3¿¢ Pereira T J 124 b 44.00 1080 Journalism124£ Baeza124¾¡ Westwood124¡ wins,tight7/16,kept on 5
14Mar25 SA3 ft 1B¾» :45½¾ 1:09¾^ 1:43¿º 3 Msw 65000 101-91 1 2¶ 4¸ 4¸¡ 2¸ 2¶¢ Pereira T J 121 bL 3.10 1066 Voldemort121¶¢ Westwood121¶^¡ Tamino121¸£ wtight,stdy7/8&3/4,rlly 6
14Feb25 SA6 ft 1m¶¾^ :46¿¹ 1:12º¾ 1:37¾º 3 Msw 60000 100-94 6 3¸ 4¸¡ 2¡ 3¸¡ 3¼ Pereira T J 121 bL 39.40 1086 Baeza121º£ Mellencamp121¶¢ Westwood121½¡ 5-3w,bid3deep,flattnd 6
02Aug24 Dmr3 fm p¹^ 5f¶» :22¹¾ :45½¹ :57¾^ 2 Msw 75000 66-70 1 7 7½ 8¿ 7½ 7»£ Frey K 120 b 23.80 Artislas120¶¢ Cajun Gold120¨µ Scipio120¡ wstep slw,box brfly trn 8
Workout(s): 13 Nov 25 Dmr 5F ft 1:00.3h 3/10 25 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :50h 55/62 2 Oct 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 4/8 25 Sep 25 SA 5F ft 1:03h 8/9

3
3-5 Blue

Nevada Beach 98
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Omaha Beach - Morrow Cove by Yes It's True, KY
Red, red 'MP' on yellow ball, yellow stripes on sleeves, red and yellow cap

103 Own: Pegram, Watson or Weitman
Trn: Bob Baffert (18-3-4-4)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (32-5-5-5) 122

2025: 5 3 1 0 $366,500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 3 1 0 $366,500 Distance: 2 2 0 0 $240,500

Track: 1 0 0 0 $70,000
01Nov25 Dmr9 ft 1L¶» :45¿½ 1:35½^ 2:00¶¿ 3g Stk - BCClasicG1 - 7000k 111-99 3 6¹ 6¹¢ 7»¡ 7¶^ 7¶¶£ Smith M E 122 b 18.80 Forever Young126¡ Sierra Leone126¶ Fierceness126¸¢ wins,pause3/8,3wd 3/16 9
27Sep25 SA9 ft 1N¾» :47¾¼ 1:11¼¹ 1:48º¹ 3g Stk - GoodwoodG1 - 300k 115-108 4 4º 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¶¡ Smith M E 120 b 8.50 1224 Nevada Beach120¶¡ Full Serrano124¹¢ Privman118¸¡ 2wd,prss outsd,best 6
28Jun25 Lrc8 ft 1N½^ :45¿¶ 1:09¼¼ 1:47»¿ 3 Stk - LosAlDbyL - 100k 94-101 4 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1º¢ Hernandez J J 119 b *.40 Nevada Beach119º¢ Varney119¶¸¡ Rank119¸½ outside, in hand late 4
08Jun25 SA3 ft 1B¿^ :47¶^ 1:10¹» 1:41¿¸ 3 Stk - AffirmedL - 100k 75-102 1 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¸ 3¶ 2¶£ Hernandez J J 120 b *.60 1227 Gaming120¶£ Nevada Beach120£ Rank120»¡ inside,paused late 2nd 4
19Apr25 SA3 ft 1m¶¾^ :46ºº 1:11^¾ 1:37^½ 35 Msw 60000 100-97 1 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¸ 2¶¡ 1£ Hernandez J J 118 bL *1.70 1247 Nevada Beach118£ Rank118¸¢ Fausto126½¡ chsd ins-2w,best late 6
Workout(s): 19 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 6/11 10 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :47.3h 9/41 25 Oct 25 SA 6F ft 1:12.1h 3/6 19 Oct 25 SA 6F ft 1:11.4h 3/7

4
6-1 Yellow

British Isles 87 (L0)
Ch.g.4 Justify - Purely Hot by Pure Prize, KY
Black, black "SDR" on orange and blue ball on back, orange stripes on blue sleeves, orange stripes on blue cap

94 Own: Slam Dunk Racing, Baltas or McClanahan
Trn: Richard Baltas (16-1-6-2)

DIEGO A. HERRERA (32-1-5-5) 121

2025: 7 2 2 0 $139,906 Turf: 18 3 5 4 $262,146
2024: 11 1 3 4 $122,240 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 3 5 4 $267,526 Distance: 7 2 2 2 $116,420

Track: 6 0 1 1 $35,300
11Oct25 SA9 fm p¸^ 1N½^ :46¿½ 1:10¼» 1:46º¹ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 114-108 8 2«¬ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1«¬ Herrera D A 123 L 16.00 1135 British Isles123«¬ Lahaina Flavor123¨µ Lammas125£ vied btwn,led,held 10
04Sep25 KD10 fm p¸» 1K¶¿ :48^¿ 1:35º¸ 2:26¼¹ 3g Aoc 80000nw2/x-N 65-78 10 8¶¶ 6¶º 6» 7º¡ 8½¢ Prat F 122 L 3.70 Navy Seal124¶¡ Presider122¨µ Emergence118¸ 4-w 1/2,no late run 12
02Aug25 Dmr3 fm p¶¸ 1Oº» :51^½ 1:42¹¸ 2:17½^ 3g Aoc 100000cnd-N 80-88 6 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¶ 1«¬ 2¨µ Van Dyke D 121 L 10.60 Mondego121¨µ British Isles121¡ nPhosphorescence121¡ press 2-3w,led,nailed 8
08Jun25 CD9 fm p¶¸ 1O¶¼º :48¼º 1:38¶¿ 2:15º½ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 101-98 6 4¶ 3¸ 3¶¡ 6¸£ 8º£ Prat F 124 L 3.84 Safe Trip Home122¨© Clyde's Got a Gun122«¬ Freedom's Way122¡ stalk ins,aim upr,tire 12
24Apr25 Kee5 fm p¶^ 1K¶º½ :49¿¹ 1:40¹½ 2:28¿» 4g Alw 120000nw1/x 99-107 8 3¶ 3¸ 2¸ 1«¬ 1£ Prat F 118 L 3.60 British Isles118£ My Boy Tony118¨© Steadfast Resolve118¡ 2w-ins,3w upr,bid,held 12
09Apr25 Kee8 gd p¹^ 1m¸¶» :48¿½ 1:14½¿ 1:39^¼ 4g Alw 120000nw1/x 85-85 3 7º¢ 7¸£ 7¹ 8¶¡ 11»¢ Prat F 118 L *2.40 Summer in Adriane118¨© Navy Seal118«¬ Rotterdam118¨© wins,blckd/steady 3p1/8 12
01Mar25 SA11 fm p 1N¹^ :48¸» 1:12¶¿ 1:48¿¼ 4g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 103-98 11 4¹ 4¸¡ 4¸ 2¡ 2«¬ Herrera D A 122 L 5.50 1130 Phosphorescence122«¬ British Isles122«¬ Moonlit Sonata122¡ 2w,aim3w,duel,outkckd 12
28Dec24 SA10 fm p¶^ 1N¼^ :47¼» 1:11¿½ 1:47»º 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 99-100 7 4¶¢ 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ 3£ Herrera D A 120 bL 6.10 1147 Sea Singer120¡ Packs a Wahlop125¨µ British Isles120«¬ ceded,2w,3-2w,outkckd 11
30Nov24 Dmr9 fm p 1N¸^ :47¾º 1:12»¾ 1:48º^ 3 Stk - HolDerbyG1 - 300k 108-104 8 7º£ 7»¢ 9» 8¹¡ 6¹¢ Herrera D A 122 b 67.30 Formidble Man122£ King of Gosford122¨µ Donegal Momentum122¨© 2wd,btwn,needed more 11
31Oct24 Dmr8 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :47^¾ 1:11º¾ 1:34½¼ 3 jStk - LetItRideB - 100k 81-101 9 4»¡ 5º 5¹ 3¸ 3¸¢ Herrera D A 120 b 27.60 King of Gosford120¸¢ Heart Headed122«¬ British Isles120¡wbothrd early,check5/16 10
Workout(s): 14 Nov 25 Dmr 5F ft 1:00h 14/41 8 Nov 25 Dmr 5F ft 1:01.2h 2/7 2 Nov 25 Dmr 5F ft 1:01.3h 16/20 25 Oct 25 Dmr 4F ft :48.3h 3/9

5
12-1 Green

Clouseau 92 À (L0)
B.g.5 Distorted Humor - English Garden by Bernardini, CA
Black, yellow lightning bolt, yellow bars on sleeves, yellow star on black cap

104 Own: Giddyup JR LLC
Trn: George Papaprodromou (17-6-0-3)

KYLE FREY (23-0-3-0) 121

2025: 8 3 0 1 $131,426 Turf: 7 1 1 0 $80,260
2024: 8 2 1 0 $69,908 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $40,200
Life: 28 8 3 3 $429,714 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $30,000

Track: 9 0 1 2 $77,566
31Oct25 Dmr1 ft 1m¸^^ :45½¶ 1:10¸» 1:35½¹ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 73-105 11 9¿¡ 9½¢ 6¼¡ 4¸¡ 4º¡ Rispoli U 125 9.40 Vodka Vodka125¸£ Westwood120¡ Brazenly125¶¢ woff slow, 5w, improved 11
05Oct25 SA9 ft 1m¶¾^ :47¶¼ 1:11¹¼ 1:37½½ 3g SOC 20000 - N 67-102 6 8¾ 8¼¡ 4º 2¸¡ 1¨© Rispoli U 123 L *.80 1039 Clouseau123¨© Known Idea116¶¢ Pass the Baton123¡ wbrf traffic1/4,in time 9
06Sep25 Dmr8 ft 1m¸^^ :45¸º 1:10¶¸ 1:35½¹ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 91-109 8 8½ 7º¢ 7º£ 6º¡ 3¶¡ Rispoli U 125 L 11.90 Lyell's Song123¨© Del Mar Jerry123¶¡ Clouseau125¸¢ 5-2w,ins-4w,closd well 9
02Aug25 Dmr9 fm p¶¸ 1B¾^ :47¹¹ 1:11¼¶ 1:41¸¾ 3g lStk - CalDreamnB - 150k 105-100 3 5¹ 5¹ 3¸ 5¹£ 6º¡ Desormeaux K J 121 10.90 Kings River Knight125¡ Aligato121¶£ Annan121¶ tracked2w,3w,weakened 10
24May25 SA8 fm p¸^ 1m¿^ :47½¾ 1:11^¶ 1:34¾º 3g lStk - CrystlWtrB - 100k 87-103 6 6º 6º 6» 5»¡ 4º¡ Berrios H I 124 6.60 1051 Kings River Knight126¹¡ Takes Three124¨© Coalinga Road126¶ inside,angled into str 7
26Apr25 SA9 gd p 1m¶¸^ :47¶» 1:11¿º 1:36¿¹ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x 100-102 1 7¹¢ 7¼¡ 7º 4¸¡ 1¸¢ Berrios H I 126 L 3.10 1039 Clouseau126¸¢ Brazenly126¡ Rodrigoknows126¨© ins,tip out,going away 7
14Mar25 SA8 ft 1m¶¾^ :48^½ 1:11¾¼ 1:36¾» 4g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-c 42-88 1 7º 8º£ 8»¡ 8»¢ 6»¡ Franco G 124 L *2.70 1040 Fowler Blue124¸£ Mici's Express124¨µ Kerry Gold124¨µ swung 7-8w,passed foes 8

Claimed by Giddyup JR LLC from Jauregui Racing Stables, Inc., Eplin, Danny A., Spencer, Arthur and Valadez, Ang for $20,000, Jauregui O. J. - Trainer
14Feb25 SA7 ft 1m¶¾^ :47¶^ 1:12¸¸ 1:39¶¶ 4g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-c 93-103 5 7»¡ 7¹¡ 6¹ 4¶ 1¶¢ Franco G 124 L *2.50 1067 Clouseau124¶¢ Pass the Baton119¸¡ Kerry Gold124¶¡wbp st,2w,ins,angld upr 8

Claimed by Jauregui Racing Stables, Inc., Eplin, Danny A., Spencer, Arthur and Valadez, Ang from Greenway Racing Stables LLC, Branch, William A., Catone, Richard and Lovett, Joh for $20,000, Mathis Andy - Trainer
24Nov24 Pln7 ft 1B¸» :48½½ 1:12¹^ 1:44¶¹ 3g Alw 26000nw1$/x 98-105 7 3¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¸ Alvarado F T 127 L *2.00 Clouseau127¸ Pass the Baton125¡ Shot of Courage123¸¡ wstalked, proved best 10
01Nov24 Pln7 ft 1B¸^ :49¼º 1:13¹¶ 1:44¾¸ 3g Alw 28000nw1$/x 85-103 4 3¶¡ 3¶ 2¶ 2¶ 1£ Alvarado F T 125 L *1.30 Clouseau125£ Trusty Rusty125£ Park City125¶¢ long drive,surged late 5
Workout(s): 25 Oct 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 31/53 19 Oct 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 23/75 27 Sep 25 SA 5F ft 1:02h 56/85 20 Sep 25 SA 4F ft :51.3h 107/108
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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$1 Exacta / $2 Quinella / 50c Trifecta / $1 Superfecta (10c min) / 50c Super High 5

9 Del Mar
Maiden Brewco Saw Systems

equibase.com/QR

Purse $60,000. (Plus up to $18,000 to Cal-Breds) For Maidens, Two Years Old. Weight, 122 Lbs (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $40,000 Or Less In The Last 3 Starts Preferred).
Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Essos
Gr/ro.c.2 Liam's Map - Taparri by Tapit, KY
Red, white angelic & dark horses on black ball front & back, gold bar on black sleeves, black & red cap

0.00 Own: Saints or Sinners or Agnew
Trn: Mark Glatt (20-2-1-6)

ANTONIO FRESU (44-8-4-5) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 19 Nov 25 SA 3F ft :37.4h 11/14 10 Nov 25 SA 6F ft 1:12.4hg 2/6 3 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.1hg 4/42 27 Oct 25 SA 5F ft 1:01h 7/37

2
8-1 White

Diaghilev 58
B.c.2 Maclean's Music - Choreograph by Dynaformer, KY
Yellow, orange diamond on front and back, white stripes on brown sleeves, white cap

84 Own: Perry R. Bass II or Ramona S. Bass
Trn: Richard Mandella (12-2-1-3)

MIRCO DEMURO (22-10-0-1) 122

2025: 2 0 0 1 $10,800 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $10,800
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $10,800 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $7,200
02Nov25 Dmr3 fm p¹^ 5f¸^ :22¾^ :45¿º :57¹¿ 2 Msw 60000 92-86 2 4 2¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 3¹ Rispoli U 122 *1.90 Track Tiger122¸¡ Cactus Charlie122¡ Diaghilev122¡ press outsd,flattened 8
12Oct25 SA10 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :22»» :45¸¹ 1:09»¿ 2 Msw 60000 82-82 3 6 5¸£ 5¹ 5¸¡ 4¸¢ Smith M E 122 5.10 1078 Migo122¶ Green Screen122¡ Cactus Charlie122£ ins,angld uppr,willing 11
Workout(s): 19 Nov 25 Dmr 3F ft :37h 3/10 13 Nov 25 Dmr 3F ft :36.3h 3/8 a28 Oct 25 Dmr 3F ft :35.4h 1/5 22 Oct 25 SA o 3F ft :36.2h 1/2

3
2-1 Blue

Blacksmith
B.c.2 Liam's Map - Sweet Achiever by Curlin, KY
Peacock blue, old gold sleeves, red cap

91 Own: Wathnan Racing
Trn: Bob Baffert (18-3-4-4)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (32-5-5-5) 122

2025: 1 0 1 0 $12,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $12,000 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $12,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Oct25 SA3 ft 6K¾» :22º¹ :44¾¸ 1:15½¸ 2 Msw 60000 64-91 5 2 2¶ 3¸¡ 2¸¡ 2£ Hernandez J J 122 b *1.00 Acknowledgemeplz122£ Blacksmith122¼ Rio Grande122º¢ 3deep turn, gaining 5
Workout(s): 19 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 4/11 a10 Nov 25 SA 5F ft :58.2h 1/48 5 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :48.1h 5/15 a20 Oct 25 SA 6F ft 1:12hg 1/6

4
6-1 Yellow

Authentic Patriot
B.c.2 Authentic - Front Range by Giant's Causeway, KY
Orange and purple squares bisected by a yellow line, orange sleeves, orange cap

0.00 Own: Spendthrift Farm, LLC
Trn: Bob Baffert (18-3-4-4)

HECTOR I. BERRIOS (34-6-8-5) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): a19 Nov 25 SA 5F ft :59h 1/11 a12 Nov 25 SA 5F ft :59.3hg 1/14 5 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :47.3hg 2/15 27 Oct 25 SA 5F ft 1:00hg 3/37

5
20-1 Green

Robusta
Dk B/ Br.c.2 Accelerate - Urbane Legend by Into Mischief, KY
Black, gold chevrons, gold chevrons on sleeves, black cap

0.00 Own: Calumet Farm
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (25-5-2-2)

KYLE FREY (23-0-3-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 19 Nov 25 SA 3F ft :36.1hg 3/14 9 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:00hg 4/39 19 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :52h 86/89 12 Oct 25 SA o 4F ft :47.2h 6/31

6
15-1 Black

Rivo
B.r.2 Uncle Mo - Fulcrum by Not This Time, KY
Claret, gold braid, gold tassel on claret cap

0.00 Own: D K Racing LLC, Qatar Racing LLC or Spendthrift Farm
Trn: Dan Blacker (12-0-2-4)

ARMANDO AYUSO (38-6-6-5) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 8 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :49.3hg 49/66 25 Oct 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 31/53 18 Oct 25 SA 5F ft 1:01h 19/48 12 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :49hg 22/72

7
6-1 Orange

Cactus Charlie 72
B.c.2 Independence Hall - Star Cactus by Uncle Mo, KY
Light blue, black hoops, black diamonds on sleeves, white epaulets, black and blue cap

81 Own: Jethorse, LLC
Trn: Peter Miller (20-1-4-0)

RICARDO GONZALEZ (16-1-2-2) 122

2025: 4 0 2 1 $36,800 Turf: 2 0 1 1 $19,200
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 2 1 $36,800 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 2 0 $29,600
02Nov25 Dmr3 fm p¹^ 5f¸^ :22¾^ :45¿º :57¹¿ 2 Msw 60000 88-87 3 3 3¶ 4¶¡ 3¸¡ 2¸¡ Gonzalez R 122 b 2.80 Track Tiger122¸¡ Cactus Charlie122¡ Diaghilev122¡ 3wd into str,willingly 8
12Oct25 SA10 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :22»» :45¸¹ 1:09»¿ 2 Msw 60000 89-84 6 3 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ Berrios H I 122 b *2.70 1158 Migo122¶ Green Screen122¡ Cactus Charlie122£ wins,lacked room upper 11
07Sep25 Dmr6 ft 5K¿^ :21¹¸ :43¿¶ 1:02½¿ 2 Msw 100000 74-81 10 1 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 2º 2»£ Berrios H I 122 b 9.80 Boyd122»£ Cactus Charlie122»¢ Sharons Maxfield122¨© stalked,3-2wd,clear2nd 10
03Aug25 Dmr1 ft 6fº» :22^¼ :45^¿ 1:10¶½ 2 Msw 100000 78-59 4 1 1¶ 2«¬ 3¹ 5¶¸£ Berrios H I 122 b 9.80 Buetane122¹¡ Falcon Jet122½¢ Charlie's Curlin122£ pace,duel ins,gave way 6
Workout(s): 26 Oct 25 Dmr 4F ft :48.3h 8/17 4 Oct 25 Slr 5F ft 1:01.1h 18/32 24 Sep 25 Slr 5F ft 1:00.1h 2/10 17 Sep 25 Slr 4F ft :48.1h 2/7

8
15-1 Pink

So Happy
B.c.2 Runhappy - So Cunning by Blame, KY
Yellow, red inverted triangles, yellow bars on red sleeves, red cap

0.00 Own: Norman Stables LLC or Saints or Sinners
Trn: Mark Glatt (20-2-1-6)

MIKE SMITH (11-0-1-2) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 19 Nov 25 SA 3F ft :37h 5/14 10 Nov 25 SA 6F ft 1:12.4hg 2/6 3 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.1hg 4/42 27 Oct 25 SA 5F ft 1:01h 7/37

9
5-1 Aqua

Secured Freedom
B.c.2 Practical Joke - Securely by Uncle Mo, VA
Red, red "A" on silver ball, silver collar, silver bars and cuffs on red sleeves, red cap

0.00 Own: Amestoy, Amestoy Jr. or Beasley
Trn: Tim Yakteen (7-1-1-2)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (40-3-3-8) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): a8 Nov 25 SA 5F ft :59.3h 1/30 25 Oct 25 SA 5F ft 1:00h 10/53 18 Oct 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 14/48 11 Oct 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 21/37

10
8-1 Purple

Winston Ave
B.c.2 Quality Road - Great Sister Diane by Will Take Charge, KY
Orange and purple squares bisected by a yellow line, orange sleeves, orange cap

0.00 Own: Spendthrift Farm, LLC
Trn: Bob Baffert (18-3-4-4)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (43-7-5-8) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 19 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :47.4h 8/23 a13 Nov 25 SA 5F ft :59.2hg 1/40 5 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :48.1h 5/15 27 Oct 25 SA 5F ft 1:00hg 3/37
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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1 $1 Exacta / $2 Quinella / 50c Trifecta / $2 Rolling Double / $1 Place Pick
All / 50c Rolling Pick Three / $1 Superfecta (10c min) / 50c Early Pick 5

/ $2 WPS Parlay
One Mile - MAIDEN CLAIMING $32,000. - Purse $24,000. For Maidens, Fillies
Two Years Old.

1 CAN'T SAY THAT 54 2 Rispoli U 122
2 BEAR'S BOARD 50 4 Fresu A 122
3 DEFINITELY PRBABLE 55 Blk-on 3 Kimura K 122
4 JEWLZ 57 Blk-off 5 Gonzalez R 122
5 REMEMBER APRIL 54 4 Laprida J 122
6 OUR AGENDA 35 20 Herrera D 122
7 MCKENNA MOON 38 20 Frey K 122

SELECTIONS: 1-3-2

2 $1 Exacta / $2 Quinella / 50c Trifecta / $2 Rolling Double / 50c Rolling
Pick Three / $1 Superfecta (10c min) / 50c Early Pick 4 / $2 WPS Parlay

One Mile - CLAIMING $10,000. - Purse $18,000. For Three Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 GENTLEMEN'S CLUB 79 (L) 5 Herrera D 125
2 NAISMITH 74 (L) 6 Frey K 125
3 CITY OF ANGELS 78 (L) 5/2 Kimura K 125
4 KAMAINA CRUISER 61 (L) 20 Orantes W 125
5 MAJESTIC PALISADES 74 (L) 12 Aguilar A 125
6 TYPHOON TOMMY 70 (L) 3 Rispoli U 122
7 TOPPERS AT SEASIDE 70 (L) 6 Ayuso A 122
8 NOBEL GARY 73 (L) 6 Carmona S 125

SELECTIONS: 3-6-1

3 $1 Exacta / $2 Quinella / 50c Trifecta / $2 Rolling Double / 50c Rolling
Pick Three / $1 Superfecta (10c min) / $2 WPS Parlay

One Mile - MAIDEN CLAIMING $50,000. - Purse $33,000. For Maidens, Two
Years Old.

1 CLASSICO 55 4 Fresu A 122
2 KING OF SUCCESS 47 5 Aguilar A 122
3 KID CHARLEMAGNE 60 Blk-off 2 Rispoli U 122
4 KIKI RIDE 47 8 Kimura K 122
5 ANOTHER JUANITO 46 5/2 Ayuso A 122
6 PENSKE MOTERIAL 12 Herrera C 122
7 ALMOST A SAINT 12 Orantes W 122

SELECTIONS: 3-5-1

4 $1 Exacta / $2 Quinella / 50c Trifecta / $2 Rolling Double / 50c Rolling
Pick Three / 50c Middle Pick 4 / $1 Superfecta (10c min) / $2 Pick Six /

$2 WPS Parlay
Six And One Half Furlongs - MAIDEN CLAIMING $20,000. - Purse $20,000. For
Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.

1 TUPELO 60 (L) 4 Gonzalez R 122
2 DIVINE WIND 53 (L) 6 Fresu A 122
3 EASTWICK 71 (L) 3 Payeras E 122
4 MOONLIT COURAGE 60 (L) 5 Kimura K 122
5 MUSIC LADY 41 (L) 20 Carmona S 122
6 MY KIMMIE 12 Rispoli U 122
7 GRETA'S GHOST 65 (L) 6 Frey K 122
8 ALOHA DREAMIN (L) 7/2 Ayuso A 124

SELECTIONS: 3-8-1

5 $1 Exacta / $2 Quinella / 50c Trifecta / $2 Rolling Double / 50c Rolling
Pick Three / $1 Superfecta (10c min) / 50c Late Pick 5 / $2 WPS Parlay

Five And One Half Furlongs - MAIDEN CLAIMING $12,500. - Purse $16,000.
For California Bred Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.

1 ELDIS (L1) 8 Demuro M 122
2 CIRCLE OF FIRE (L) 20 Franco G 122
3 PUT HER ON MY TAB (L) 30 Barandela S 122
4 FREE NOMINATION 50 (L) 12 Bautista A *117
5 ROYAL DUSTY 60 (L) 8 Herrera D 122
6 AMELIA'S ECHO 65 (L) 8/5 Fresu A 122
7 QUE BELLA LUNA 41 (L) 6 Orantes W 124
8 SMILING RAPPER 56 (L) 12 Kimura K 122
9 DIXIE'S DELIGHT 62 (L) 7/2 Hernandez J 122
10 DADDYGAVEITTOME 53 (L) 15 Baze T 122

SELECTIONS: 6-9-7

6 $1 Exacta / $2 Quinella / 50c Trifecta / $2 Rolling Double / 50c Rolling
Pick Three / $1 Superfecta (10c min) / 50c Late Pick 4 / $2 WPS Parlay

Seven Furlongs - CLAIMING $25,000-$22,500. - Purse $26,000. For Fillies And
Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 CORALGABLESKAYLIN 71 (L) Blk-on 12 Frey K 122
2 HEADSTRONG WAYS 70 (L) 3 Pereira T 122
3 GIRLCANTHELPIT 71 (L) 5 Demuro M 124
4 FREYA 76 (L) 5/2 Gonzalez R 122
5 EXINGTON 73 (L) 4 Maldonado E 120
6 SEVERE CLEAR 67 (L) 4 Kimura K 120
7 COIFFEUR 72 (L) 15 Payeras E 124

SELECTIONS: 4-2-5

7 $1 Exacta / $2 Quinella / 50c Trifecta / $2 Rolling Double / $3 Late Pick
Three / $1 Superfecta (10c min) / $2 WPS Parlay / $1 3x3

Six And One Half Furlongs - ALLOWANCE/CLAIMING $20,000. - Purse
$61,000. For California Bred or California Sired Fillies And Mares Three Years
Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $21,000 Once Other Than Maiden,
Claiming, Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price
$20,000.

1 BUDS N SUDS 75 (L) 12 Ayuso A 120
2 NEWPORT DREAMZ 53 (L) 12 Orantes W 120
3 TIMEKEEPER'S CHARM 74 (L) 4 Pereira T 120
4 RIZZLEBERRY ROSE 71 (L) 5 Hernandez J 120
5 CALIFORNIA ROCKS 80 (L) 12 Valdivia, Jr. J 120
6 DON'T JU FORGET 69 (L) 5/2 Maldonado E 124
7 CHRISTEL CLEAN 71 (L) 2 Berrios H 120
8 DRAW ME 66 (L) 20 Herrera C 124

SELECTIONS: 7-6-3

8 $1 Exacta / $2 Quinella / 50c Trifecta / $5 Late Double / $2 WPS Parlay
Native Diver Stakes (Grade III)

One Mile And One Eighth - STAKES. - Purse $100,000. FOR
THREE-YEAR-OLDS AND UPWARD.

1 INDISPENSABLE 90 3 Berrios H 121
2 WESTWOOD 87 (L0) 6 Rispoli U 118
3 NEVADA BEACH 98 3/5 Hernandez J 122
4 BRITISH ISLES 87 (L0) 6 Herrera D 121
5 CLOUSEAU 92 (L0) 12 Frey K 121

SELECTIONS: 3-1-2

9 $1 Exacta / $2 Quinella / 50c Trifecta / $1 Superfecta (10c min) / 50c
Super High 5

Six And One Half Furlongs - MAIDEN. - Purse $60,000. (Plus up to $18,000 to
Cal-Breds) For Maidens, Two Years Old.

1 ESSOS 12 Fresu A 122
2 DIAGHILEV 58 8 Demuro M 122
3 BLACKSMITH 2 Hernandez J 122
4 AUTHENTIC PATRIOT 6 Berrios H 122
5 ROBUSTA 20 Frey K 122
6 RIVO 15 Ayuso A 122
7 CACTUS CHARLIE 72 6 Gonzalez R 122
8 SO HAPPY 15 Smith M 122
9 SECURED FREEDOM 5 Kimura K 122
10 WINSTON AVE 8 Rispoli U 122

SELECTIONS: 3-9-4

DEL MAR PREVIEW
Saturday, November 22, 2025

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



1 SATURDAY
22 Nov. 2025
Dayton Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA & $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA DAILY DOUBLE
(1-2) $.50 PICK 5 (1-2-3-4-5) 12% TAKEOUT

HORSES & GELDINGS N/W $6001 LAST 4 STARTS AE: N/W 6 (OH 7) PM RACES OR $50,000 LIFETIME
DAYTON RACEWAY J. SMITH - LISTED 1/2/5 Purse $14,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 3-5-6 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red T

COOP A LOOP (L) b g 5 All Bets Off-Breakheart Pass-Western Hero
Owner: Lawrence D Angello Jr,Greene,ME
Breeder: Burke Racing Stable LLC & Weaver Bruscemi LLC,PA

AUSTIN HANNERS 160 br-tn-wh (333-33-34-39-.195)

7-1
Tr-NATHAN ALEXANDER

HR: 86.32 (42-6-6-1-.230)

1:514 DTN5/8
1:514 NFLD1/2

3, 1:512 WBSB7/8
Power # 64

2025: 23 3 3 3 $34,625
2024: 39 10 5 5 $99,996
Life: 85 18 9 12 $219,899

LAST 4 STS. - $5,620
15Nov25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw10001l4 $19,000 1 :263 :551 1:221 1:493 87 1/9 45 53¡ 54 44¡ 69£ :283 1:513 SmithJer L 20.50 SaulsbrookVictor,Tellitlikeiseeit,FearTheHate 65-0
8Nov25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw10001l4 $19,000 1 :264 :541 1:222 1:51 84 7/10 911 8o10 85¢ 96 97£ :291 1:523 HannersAus L 46.00 WhyNotNow,Hazardos,SaulsbrookVictor 48-0
1Nov25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :27 :563 1:251 1:522 82 [10/10 32¡ 32¡ 33 31¡ 42£ :271 1:53 MccownCam L 21.10 SilverBentley,RushIn,Manny 2nd tier 55-0
25Oct25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :262 :552 1:23 1:514 85 5/8 11¡ 11¢ 11¡ 13 1nk :284 1:514 SmithTyl L *.60 CoopALoop,OldTownRoad,KeyAdvisor- 55-0
18Oct25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :264 :563 1:234 1:514 87 7/10 11¢ 11¢ 11£ 11¡ 11¢ :28 1:514 SmithTyl L *1.90 CoopALoop,KeepScore,RoseRunXiled 79-0
10Oct25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :262 :552 1:234 1:523 82 1/9 11¢ 11¢ 11 1£ 2¡ :284 1:523 HannersAus L *1.00 TideHasTurned,CoopALoop,KeepScore 56-0
1Oct25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :273 :573 1:26 1:542 -- 6/7 33 32¡ 3o2¡ 32¡ 32 :282 1:544 HannersAus L IlikemebettorA,SenorSoldado,CoopALoop 68-0

2
Blue R

TOTAL STRANGER (L) br h 4 Bettor's Delight-Precocious Beauty-Art Major
Owner: Stranger Stable,Millersburg,OH
Breeder: James L Avritt Sr,KY

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (475-70-60-66-.264)

15-1
Tr-KENNETH HURST

HR: 84.32 (30-1-1-2-.074)
*Last Tr - Brady Galliers

1:524 SCD5/8
1:49 PHL5/8

3, 1:49 PHL5/8
Power # 73

2025: 18 1 2 2 $31,895
2024: 18 4 2 4 $137,570
Life: 47 5 8 8 $246,300

LAST 4 STS. - $4,680
11Oct25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :263 :544 1:223 1:52 82 4/9 11¢ 11¢ 1hd 2¡ 43£ :301 1:524 GalliersBra L 3.30 SeasideDelight,WinLousOrDraw,MikeMike 66-0
3Oct25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :262 :552 1:231 1:514 81 3/10 32 42¢ 42£ 42¡ 42£ :283 1:522 PageChr L *1.60 VelLicketySplit,FastDancin,Wirelesscaller 84-0
26Sep25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :262 :534 1:214 1:502 83 4/9 65¡ 66£ 6o3£ 63 36¡ :29 1:513 GalliersBra L 15.50 MoonsUp,RocksShiningStar,TotalStranger 67-0
13Sep25 9Scd5/8 ft Hgnw10cdcl $17,000 1 :261 :54 1:222 1:51 78 7/10 66 64 84£ 81£ 53£(dh) :282 1:514 GalliersBra L 13.40 VelLicketySplit,GottaGoGram,FastDancin 84-0
5Sep25 2Scd5/8 ft Hgnw10cdcl $17,000 1 :261 :542 1:222 1:512 81 1/9 54£ 4o2£ 4o3 42 96 :293 1:523 GalliersBra L 4.40 GottaGoGram,Rockinpoppin,Theheavyweightway 78-0
30Aug25 15Scd5/8 ft Nw10700l4 $16,000 1 :264 :544 1:221 1:493 83 5/9 68¢ 55£ 54£ 45¢ 48¢ :28 1:511 GalliersBra L 44.50 ArtatacA,CrunchTimeA,RockWithJk 56-0
25Aug25 2Nfld1/2 ft Nw8000l4 $14,500 1 :28 :574 1:252 1:541 83 5/8 11¢ 1¢ 1ns 1¡ 2¡ :284 1:541 GalliersBra L *1.40 NotToday,TotalStranger,BrooklynWolf 67-0

3
White R

GO PIKACHU GO (L) b g 5 Heston Blue Chip-Totally Rusty-Rusty's for Real
Owner: Burke Rcg Stb,Frdrcktwn,PA;Weaver Bruscemi,Cnsbrg,PA;Rich Lombardo Rcg,Sln,OH
Breeder: Let It Ride Stables Inc & Mr Dana L Parham,FL

CHRIS PAGE 160 wh-r blu-mar (453-89-73-45-.319)

2-1
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 89.12 (166-30-23-22-.302)

1:502 SCD5/8
1:501 SCD5/8

4, 1:501 SCD5/8
Power # 74

2025: 21 3 3 4 $67,990
2024: 30 10 7 3 $118,005
Life: 73 16 13 9 $212,215

LAST 4 STS. - $5,820
15Nov25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :263 :544 1:22 1:502 91 1/9 22£ 22¡ 22¡ 31¡ 21¡ :281 1:503 PageChr L 3.10 MustangBeach,GoPikachuGo,RushIn 65-0
25Oct25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :27 :563 1:242 1:531 78 8/10 11¡ 11¡ 11¢ 1£ 41¡ :29 1:532 PageChr L *1.20 FourMoreYears,KManJack,CaviartEden 55-0
4Oct25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :264 :552 1:222 1:504 85 6/10 79£ 87£ 89¡ 78 33¡ :271 1:512 MillerBre L *.40 Universal,FlyinFitz,GoPikachuGo 85-0
26Sep25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw8001l4 $17,000 1 :261 :533 1:214 1:51 79 [10/10 69 6o5¡ 5oo2¡ 65 67¡ :301 1:522 PageChr L 6.20 ThBrdDncN,ArtOfRvng,Thhvywghtwy 2nd tier 67-0
13Sep25 4Scd5/8 ft Hgnw7500l4 $13,000 1 :254 :513 1:183 1:47 88 1/10 31¢ 34¢ 34 37 513¢ :301 1:493 PageChr L 4.70 SinbadN,BetterBBold,BigTeddy 84-0
30Aug25 15Scd5/8 ft Nw10700l4 $16,000 1 :264 :544 1:221 1:493 81 8/9 8o10 9o12 8o7¡ 98£ 912¡ :282 1:52 PageChr L 31.70 ArtatacA,CrunchTimeA,RockWithJk 56-0
16Jul25 5Scd5/8 gd Hgnw5000l4 $10,000 1 :262 :542 1:222 1:502 88 7/8 811 89¡ 7o4£ 64£ 23¡ :273 1:51 PageChr L 2.20 LetItRideN,GoPikachuGo,Downbytheocean 78-1

4
Green R

REVOLT (L) b g 8 Somebeachsomewhere-Naughtytiltheend-Western Ideal
Owner: Cassandra Lecourt,Thornville,OH
Breeder: Diamond Creek Farm LLC,PA

LUKE EBERSOLE 145 blk-wh-red (59-0-3-6-.062)

7-1
Tr-CASSANDRA LECOURT

HR: 90.65 (17-0-1-5-.131)

1:52 MVR5/8
1:504 M1

6, 1:494 M1
Power # 77

2025: 25 2 4 5 $80,640
2024: 35 4 7 4 $51,512
Life: 137 22 14 20 $300,474

LAST 4 STS. - $4,590
15Nov25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :262 :56 1:231 1:513 86 8/8 89¡ 7o5£ 7o2¡ 63£ 52 :282 1:52 EbersoleLuk L 52.90 Downbytheocean,SeasideDelight,HouseOfBrix 65-0
8Nov25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :263 :542 1:223 1:504 89 2/9 54¡ 55 75 64 33¢ :274 1:512 EbersoleLuk L 10.70 TrosaA,GemQuality,Revolt 51-0
1Nov25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw8001l4 $17,000 1 :27 :56 1:23 1:511 85 5/9 55¡ 5o4¡ 3o1£ 33 55¡ :284 1:521 EbersoleLuk L 7.80 HezzzAWiseSky,BrookviewBullet,Theheavyweightway 55-0
18Oct25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw8001l4 $17,000 1 :264 :561 1:232 1:51 87 7/9 77¡ 5o3£ 4o2¡ 41£ 43£ :28 1:514 FarmerWya L 10.70 MidnightRocker,RockWithJk,LakesideBuddy 79-0
11Oct25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw8001l4 $17,000 1 :261 :541 1:214 1:494 92 5/9 79¡ 5o5¡ 4o3¡ 33£ 34£ :282 1:504 FarmerWya L 7.30 PjLou,LotsaKnockUs,Revolt 71-0
4Oct25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :263 :544 1:214 1:502 88 1/9 33 2o1¢ 2ons 2ns 41¡ :284 1:503 EbersoleLuk L 3.30 QuickTrick,GeneralIdea,MidnightRocker 85-0
25Sep25 10Dtn5/8 gd Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :263 :543 1:222 1:514 92 2/9 42£ 4o2¢ 4oo1£ 21 2ns :29 1:514 SmithTre L 1.40 Carbine,Revolt,MrDsRock 72-1

5
Black R

FULTON (L) b h 5 Heston Blue Chip-Bettor Be Steamin-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Let It Ride Stables Inc,Boca Raton,FL;Odds On Racing,Boca Raton,FL
Breeder: Best Bet Stables LLC,FL

JEREMY SMITH 170 s red-gra (460-79-70-45-.289)

3-1
Tr-VIRGIL MORGAN JR

HR: 88.60 (122-22-21-20-.331)

1:50 MVR5/8
1:532 YR1/2

3, 1:482 WBSB7/8
Power # 83

2025: 30 4 6 5 $87,630
2024: 8 1 1 1 $19,690
Life: 63 15 9 10 $641,603

LAST 4 STS. - $4,590
15Nov25 1Dtn5/8 ft Nw8001l4 $17,000 1 :272 :563 1:233 1:511 83 2/8 55¢ 4o3£ 3o2 33 45¢ :281 1:521 SmithJer L 7.90 Hazardos,CadillacBayama,RosetownEclipse 65-0
8Nov25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw10001l4 $19,000 1 :264 :541 1:222 1:51 85 3/10 55 5o4¡ 5o2£ 74£ 76¢ :291 1:521 SmithJer L 11.90 WhyNotNow,Hazardos,SaulsbrookVictor 48-0
25Oct25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw10001l4 $19,000 1 :264 :552 1:23 1:512 82 4/8 55£ 6o4£ 6o4 54¡ 56¢ :284 1:523 SmithJer L 3.00 StLadsCriminal,LotsaKnockUs,WhyNotNow 51-0
11Oct25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw10001l4 $19,000 1 :273 :561 1:232 1:503 90 1/9 21¡ 21¢ 31¡ 22¡ 32¢ :272 1:51 KauffmanKay L 7.20 CrunchTimeA,AltaRevelryN,Fulton 68-0
4Oct25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw8001l4 $17,000 1 :262 :551 1:224 1:502 88 5/9 1o1¡ 11¢ 11¢ 11¡ 21¡ :274 1:503 SmithJer L *.40 Downbytheocean,Fulton,Theheavyweightway 85-0
25Sep25 8Dtn5/8 gd Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :272 :562 1:242 1:524 87 9/9 12 11¡ 11¡ 11£ 2hd :282 1:524 SmithTyl L *1.00 WhatAnOceanView,Fulton,Chronicle 72-1
13Sep25 13Scd5/8 ft Hgnw5000l4 $10,000 1 :264 :533 1:212 1:501 81 2/8 21¡ 11¡ 1ns 2ns 53¢ :292 1:504 NobleDan L *.40 RockWithJk,HumbleA,SouthbeachHanover 84-0

6
YellowR

HOUSE OF BRIX (L) b g 3 Catch the Fire-Noseitall-Jenna's Beach Boy
Owner: James S Everhart,Greenfield,OH;Kathy J Smith,Lebanaon,OH
Breeder: Kathy J Smith,OH

TREVOR SMITH 175 blk-gra-wh (348-37-45-55-.231)

3-1
Tr-JEFF SMITH

HR: 86.54 (42-8-9-6-.357)

1:51 DTN5/8
1:531 SCD5/8

3, 1:51 DTN5/8
Power # 73

2025: 15 3 0 3 $60,100
2024: 9 2 0 2 $48,250
Life: 24 5 0 5 $108,350

LAST 4 STS. - $10,300
15Nov25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :262 :56 1:231 1:513 86 1/8 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 31¢ 3£ :282 1:514 SmithTyl L 3.30 Downbytheocean,SeasideDelight,HouseOfBrix 65-0
8Nov25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :263 :542 1:223 1:504 88 7/9 910 99 8o5£ 52£ 44¡ :274 1:513 SmithTre L 14.40 TrosaA,GemQuality,Revolt 51-0
28Oct25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm $15,000 1 :274 :563 1:232 1:511 88 4/7 11¢ 11¡ 11£ 12¡ 14¡ :274 1:511 SmithTre L *.50 HouseOfBrix,RodeoCowboy,BelieveInTom 60-0
14Oct25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm $15,000 1 :27 :553 1:233 1:521 76 7/8 810 88£ 7oo4¢ 64 *76 pl6 :29 1:532 SmithTre L 2.10 DpprDsgn,PrtRylHnvr,Thrmrgrtsht pl6 75-0
7Oct25 11Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm $15,000 1 :26 :544 1:233 1:522 82 2/6 11¡ 11¢ 11¡ 1¢ 42£ :292 1:53 SmithTre L *.30 RealThriller,Whatchagonnado,EvilL 70-1
30Sep25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm $15,000 1 :261 :541 1:221 1:51 85 8/8 11¡ 11¡ 12 11¡ 12 :284 1:51 SmithTre L 2.90 HouseOfBrix,Whatchagonnado,EvilL 83-0
18Sep25 12Dela1/2 ft Bss 3c $20,000 1 :274 :571 1:253 1:531 71 7/7 21¡ 21¢ 2o¡ 22 34 :282 1:54 SmithTre 3.10 FlyHighCruiser,RodeoJet,HouseOfBrix 86-0

7
Pink R

REAL THRILLER (L) b g 3 Western Terror-Real Joy-Real Artist
Owner: Richard Noel,Livonia,MI
Breeder: Richard Noel,MI

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (497-78-65-64-.273)

12-1
Tr-SCOTT MOGAN

HR: 82.09 (28-5-2-4-.266)

1:514 DTN5/8

3, 1:514 DTN5/8
Power # 80

2025: 23 5 1 1 $52,160
2024: 9 0 2 0 $12,240
Life: 32 5 3 1 $64,400

LAST 4 STS. - $16,200
4Nov25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm $15,000 1 :27 :562 1:25 1:524 81 1/6 21¡ 21¢ 21¢ 21 1ns :273 1:524 SmithTyl L 5.10 RealThriller,Strangerinthenight,FullyADragon 61-0
28Oct25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm $15,000 1 :274 :563 1:232 1:511 82 5/7 55 4o2£ 5o4¡ 45¡ 45¡ :28 1:521 SmithTyl L 5.00 HouseOfBrix,RodeoCowboy,BelieveInTom 60-0
21Oct25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm $15,000 1 :264 :561 1:234 1:532 79 8/8 811 86¢ 85 74¡ 63¡ :291 1:54 SmithTyl L 20.40 DapperDesign,BelieveInTom,WoodrowBlueChip 64-0
14Oct25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm $15,000 1 :27 :553 1:233 1:521 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 DpprDsgn,PrtRylHnvr,Thrmrgrtsht scrtchd-sick 75-0
7Oct25 11Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm $15,000 1 :26 :544 1:233 1:522 84 1/6 34 32£ 32£ 41£ 11 :281 1:522 SmithTyl L 10.50 RealThriller,Whatchagonnado,EvilL 70-1
30Sep25 1Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm $14,000 1 :27 :553 1:233 1:514 80 1/8 11¡ 11 1ns 11 1¡ :281 1:514 SmithTyl L 1.10 RealThriller,SweetensCove,MamaSaidZipIt 83-0
11Sep25 4Scd5/8 ft Hgnw2pmrlt $13,000 1 :271 :55 1:231 1:512 81 7/10 911 911 7o8¢ 75¡ 42¡ :27 1:514 SmithTyl L 10.70 FullyADragon,SouthernRockfest,CaptainJenna 79-0
DTN - 11/22/25 - E - 1 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



2 SATURDAY
22 Nov. 2025
Dayton Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (2-3-4)
STARTER ALLOWANCE FOR HORSES THAT HAVE STARTED IN A CLAIMING RACE FOR $12,500 OR
LESS AT DTN ONCE IN THEIR LAST 2 STARTS OPTIONAL CLAIMING $12,500 NO. 10 STARTS FROM

2ND TIER DAYTON RACEWAY TY. SMITH - LISTED 2/4 K. KAUFFMAN - LISTED 3/6/10 B. MILLER -
LISTED 5/8

Purse $10,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 7-8-2 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red R

CRUISIN ARTIE (L) b g 6 Yankee Cruiser-Can't Best My Art-Western Ideal
Owner: Gg Racing LLC,Washington Ch,OH
Breeder: Mark S Ater,OH

CAMERON MCCOWN 180 mar-wh-gra (287-22-32-32-.176)

6-1
Tr-JESSICA MCCOWN

HR: 83.97 (104-8-15-14-.202)
*Last Tr - Brady Galliers

1:51 SCD5/8
1:532 SCD5/8

6, 1:51 SCD5/8
Power # 71

2025: 35 6 5 7 $38,480
2024: 40 6 4 6 $38,234
Life: 119 16 17 16 $128,808

LAST 4 STS. - $6,100
15Nov25 8Dtn5/8 ft 12500cl Op-c $10,000 1 :27 :553 1:233 1:532 77 1/9 11¢ 31¢ 31¢ 31 2nk :293 1:532 GalliersBra L 7.30 Terminator,CruisinArtie,Rollinlikethunder 65-0
1Nov25 11Dtn5/8 ft Sa12500cl $10,000 1 :272 :552 1:233 1:532 78 4/8 64¢ 5o3 3o1¢ 31 32 :30 1:534 GalliersBra L 14.00 Terminator,Riskapippa,CruisinArtie 55-0
18Oct25 1Dtn5/8 ft Sa12500cl $10,000 1 :252 :54 1:213 1:523 79 1/8 32£ 33 24 24 33 :304 1:531 GalliersBra L 10.20 TorrinHanover,IllPlayItAlone,CruisinArtie 79-0
11Oct25 5Dtn5/8 ft 12500cl Op $10,000 1 :262 :542 1:223 1:514 85 3/9 42¡ 52¡ 3oo2¡ 32¢ 31¡ :29 1:52 GalliersBra L 10.90 BeausBest,HesSpecial,CruisinArtie 71-0

2
Blue R

BEAU'S BEST (L) b g 5 Always a Virgin-Xtra Desire-Art Official
Owner: Brian Witt,Cedarville,OH
Breeder: Newfound Stables,IN

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (497-78-65-64-.273)

4-1
Tr-MICHAEL ARNOLD

HR: 81.61 (21-2-3-3-.222)

1:514 DTN5/8
1:51 SCD5/8

4, 1:51 SCD5/8
Power # 101

2025: 21 4 5 0 $52,259
2024: 34 8 10 5 $104,680
Life: 92 22 19 11 $233,699

LAST 4 STS. - $6,300
8Nov25 2Dtn5/8 ft Sa12500cl $10,000 1 :271 :554 1:234 1:533 76 8/9 78¡ 64¢ 74¢ 42¡ 53 :293 1:541 SmithTyl L 5.20 IllPlayItAlone,ShinyBlackBeamer,IdealFundingN 59-0
1Nov25 11Dtn5/8 ft 12500cl Op-c $10,000 1 :272 :552 1:233 1:532 74 8/8 2ons 11¢ 2¡ 2£ 86¡ :31 1:543 SmithTyl L 19.10 Terminator,Riskapippa,CruisinArtie 55-0
18Oct25 1Dtn5/8 ft Sa12500cl $10,000 1 :252 :54 1:213 1:523 78 2/8 55¡ 5o5 4o6¡ 37¡ 44 :303 1:532 MccownCam L 4.70 TorrinHanover,IllPlayItAlone,CruisinArtie 79-0
11Oct25 5Dtn5/8 ft Sa12500cl $10,000 1 :262 :542 1:223 1:514 86 1/9 54 4o2¡ 21¢ 21 1nk :29 1:514 MccownCam L 2.00 BeausBest,HesSpecial,CruisinArtie 71-0

3
White R

SHINY BLACK BEAMER (L) br g 8 Pet Rock-Beamer-Life Sign
Owner: Arthur E Gregory Jr,Lebanon,OH
Breeder: Stephanie SmithRothaug,OH

KAYNE KAUFFMAN 185 c red-wh-blk (308-26-24-49-.181)

20-1
Tr-ART GREGORY JR

HR: 75.94 (42-3-2-9-.169)

1:544 NFLD1/2
1:56 BANG1/2

4, 1:524 YR1/2
Power # 52

2025: 34 7 3 10 $36,687
2024: 33 4 2 4 $20,610
Life: 174 22 26 32 $198,075

LAST 4 STS. - $4,260
8Nov25 2Dtn5/8 ft 12500cl Op $10,000 1 :271 :554 1:234 1:533 77 4/9 55£ 5o3¡ 62£ 52£ 21¢ :292 1:534 KauffmanKay L 44.70 IllPlayItAlone,ShinyBlackBeamer,IdealFundingN 59-0
31Oct25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :264 :561 1:241 1:532 77 2/9 44¢ 54 74 64¡ 42£ :29 1:54 KauffmanKay 59.60 Christchurch,MerryJerry,RoseRunUlysses 53-0
24Oct25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :261 :542 1:23 1:532 74 7/10 912 99¢ 107£ 65¢ 35£ :30 1:543 MillerBre 12.00 YsChddrWhl,Smstrshnbrtr,ShnyBlckBmr 55-0
11Oct25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :272 :553 1:251 1:544 69 1/9 42£ 53£ 63£ 64 42£ :292 1:552 MillerBre 5.90 SaulsbrookTsunami,MoveTheLine,Worthabuck 66-0

4
Green R

LOUIE HANOVER (L) b g 5 Captaintreacherous-Livin Life-Western Ideal
Owner: Johnny C Stant,S Bloomfield,OH;Robert F Stant,Circleville,OH
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

JEREMY SMITH 170 s red-gra (460-79-70-45-.289)

9-2
Tr-CHRIS MC GUIRE

HR: 78.22 (70-14-12-6-.324)
*Last Tr - Jason Brewer

1:52 SCD5/8
1:531 SCD5/8

5, 1:52 SCD5/8
Power # 63

2025: 18 3 3 1 $27,880
2024: 34 5 8 4 $64,098
Life: 82 11 14 9 $128,689

LAST 4 STS. - $6,880
15Nov25 8Dtn5/8 ft 12500cl Op-c $10,000 1 :27 :553 1:233 1:532 76 8/9 87£ 85 94 84¡ 52¢ :292 1:534 SmithTyl L 27.30 Terminator,CruisinArtie,Rollinlikethunder 65-0
6Nov25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :281 :571 1:252 1:534 -- 6/8 21¡ 26 29 210 210¡ :283 1:554 SmithTyl L PiratesShadow,LouieHanover,JulesHill 44-0
31May25 1Scd5/8 ft Sa12500cl $11,000 1 :261 :532 1:224 1:52 79 2/10 21 31¡ 21¡ 1hd 11¢ :29 1:52 FarmerWya L 17.20 LouieHanover,KeyAdvisor,Mcfehr 68-0
17May25 16Scd5/8 ft Sa12500cl $11,000 1 :262 :543 1:231 1:52 81 7/10 86 76 85¡ 63¡ 43¢ :282 1:523 FarmerWya L 30.70 KeyAdvisor,GiveitatryA,JwsChrome 66-0

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $15,625
FULMINARE b g 4 Always B Miki-Badwintercoming-Big Bad John
Owner: Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH
Breeder: William Lynn Jones & Fredericka V Caldwell,KY

BRETT MACDONALD 175 mar-blk-wh (18-3-1-3-.253)

20-1
Tr-JASON BREWER

HR: 74.25 (86-18-7-5-.274)

1:544 MEA5/8
1:532 SCD5/8 Q

3, 1:532 SCD5/8 Q
Power # 57

2025: 27 2 8 3 $38,480
2024: 4 2 0 0 $9,450
Life: 36 4 9 3 $49,430

LAST 4 STS. - $3,400
8Nov25 2Dtn5/8 ft 12500cl Op $10,000 1 :271 :554 1:234 1:533 74 9/9 810 86¢ 96¢ 63 84¢ :292 1:542 MillerBre 66.10 IllPlayItAlone,ShinyBlackBeamer,IdealFundingN 59-0
31Oct25 2Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :271 :563 1:244 1:543 63 7/9 911 9o9 814 813 812¢ :292 1:57 PantaleanoJam 67.90 Brooks,BrooklynWolf,CoverTheSpread 50-0
22Oct25 2Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw3 $6,800 1 :282 :572 1:253 1:544 68 4/8 32¡ 1o1 11¡ 12 12¡ :291 1:544 MerrimanAar *.20 Fulminare,Jagr,GronkHanover 50-0
10Oct25 3Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :264 :554 1:23 1:504 79 4/7 67¡ 68 77¡ 78¡ 68¢ :28 1:522 BrownBra 24.70 AvengerForce,DaLouRonRon,FinalChance 61-0

6
YellowR

Clm Prc: $12,500
WHISKEYONTHEROCKS (L) b g 7 Rockin Amadeus-Sectionline Yankee-Yankee Cruiser
Owner: John C Froschauer,Vandalia,OH;Steve Megerle,Lebanon,OH
Breeder: Harold Lee Bauder & Harold L Bauder,OH

SAM WIDGER 150 mar-l blu (410-41-42-42-.191)

20-1
Tr-JACOB ZINK

HR: 81.61 (8-0-0-0-.000)

1:56 NFLD1/2
1:532 MVR5/8

5, 1:513 DTN5/8
Power # 89

2025: 32 2 2 7 $23,810
2024: 27 3 4 3 $46,440
Life: 121 10 20 19 $174,859

LAST 4 STS. - $2,200
15Nov25 8Dtn5/8 ft Sa12500cl $10,000 1 :27 :553 1:233 1:532 75 6/9 21¢ 52¢ 52¡ 52£ 83 :30 1:54 KauffmanKay L 31.80 Terminator,CruisinArtie,Rollinlikethunder 65-0
1Nov25 11Dtn5/8 ft Sa12500cl $10,000 1 :272 :552 1:233 1:532 77 5/8 1ns 31¢ 42 41 42¢ :294 1:534 KauffmanKay L 5.10 Terminator,Riskapippa,CruisinArtie 55-0
25Oct25 9Dtn5/8 ft 12500cl Op-c $10,000 1 :263 :552 1:232 1:523 81 3/9 11¡ 11 11 1£ 4£ :292 1:524 MccownCam L 13.50 Riskapippa,TorrinHanover,Terminator 55-0
18Oct25 6Dtn5/8 ft 15000cl Op $12,000 1 :263 :554 1:232 1:522 80 4/9 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 21¡ 53¢ :292 1:53 MccownCam L 10.40 FoxValleyMonaco,CriminalRecord,NomeHanover 79-0

7
Pink R

IDEAL FUNDING N br g 7 American Ideal-Kamwood Elsie-Falcon Seelster
Owner: Tatham Racing Stable LLC,Mt Sterling,OH
Breeder: Mrs M A Rennell & Mrs L M Thomassen,NZ

CHRIS PAGE 160 wh-r blu-mar (453-89-73-45-.319)

3-1
Tr-BRIAN TATHAM

HR: 83.87 (19-7-3-4-.526)

1:492 SCD5/8
1:51 PRC5/8

7, 1:492 SCD5/8
Power # 67

2025: 21 5 3 3 $48,840
2024: 24 4 6 3 $46,070
Life: 87 19 20 8 $185,582

LAST 4 STS. - $4,450
8Nov25 2Dtn5/8 ft 12500cl Op $10,000 1 :271 :554 1:234 1:533 77 3/9 11¡ 11¢ 11¢ 11 31¡ :30 1:534 PageChr *1.00 IllPlayItAlone,ShinyBlackBeamer,IdealFundingN 59-0
29Oct25 4Nfld1/2 ft Qua 1 :273 :58 1:271 1:563 -- 1/8 1¡ 21¢ 31 31£ 31 :292 1:564 AngusTyl TanMan,ADelightfulActN,IdealFundingN 53-0
19Oct25 14Nfld1/2 sy 15000cl Op $11,200 1 :27 :562 1:241 1:531 29 1/9 11¢ ip1ip 1¢ip69¡ 922 957 :383 2:043 AngusTyl L 11.20 Barbados,DoMischief,BonniprinclouisN 53-1
28Sep25 14Nfld1/2 ft 15000clpro $18,000 1 :271 :56 1:234 1:524 54 [9/9 33¢ 2o1 3o1¡ 911 934 :353 1:593 SuggKur L 4.70 AltaEngenA,DoMischief,FoxValleyMonaco 2nd tier 63-0

8
Gray T

Clm Prc: $12,500
KEY ADVISOR (L) b g 10 Somebeachsomewhere-Credit Rating-Western Hanover
Owner: Adam B Short,Xenia,OH
Breeder: Courant A B,SD

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (475-70-60-66-.264)

7-2
Tr-ADAM SHORT

HR: 87.29 (31-10-3-2-.398)

1:502 SCD5/8
1:514 DTN5/8

8, 1:49 SCD5/8
Power # 72

2025: 25 7 3 8 $70,280
2024: 13 3 5 1 $46,660
Life: 183 36 30 25 $610,002

LAST 4 STS. - $480
14Nov25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :27 :55 1:231 1:513 78 9/9 99¡ 98£ 98¡ 77¡ 45¢ :274 1:523 MillerBre L *1.90 SouthbeachHanover,TheClaw,Luckychuckyfrmoky 62-0
25Oct25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :262 :552 1:23 1:514 84 4/8 33 32£ 3o1£ 23 *32 dq8 :284 1:521 SmithJer L 2.50 CoopALoop,OldTownRoad,KeyAdvisor- dq8 55-0
18Oct25 12Dtn5/8 ft 20000cl Op $14,000 1 :27 :553 1:232 1:514 83 5/9 87£ 86£ 85¡ 74¢ 73¡ :28 1:522 ShortAda L 21.90 AltaEngenA,GunsBlazin,Rockntheroad 79-0
11Oct25 12Dtn5/8 ft Sa15000cl $12,000 1 :264 :552 1:233 1:524 77 2/9 32£ 3o1£ 2o£ 41£ 64¡ :294 1:533 SmithJer L *.80 HpNapoleon,FoxValleyMonaco,Whiskeyontherocks 66-0

9
Purple R

JK'S ON THE MOVE (L) br g 6 Jk Endofanera-Sweet Electric-Electric Yankee
Owner: Timothy A Reck,Arcanum,OH;Ty E Hines Jr,West Milton,OH
Breeder: Victory Hill Farm Inc,IN

CARSON CONRAD 160 tn-blk-wh (28-0-2-3-.075)

20-1
Tr-TIMOTHY RECK

HR: 76.01 (6-0-0-0-.000)

1:542 MVR5/8
1:512 SCD5/8

4, 1:504 M1
Power # 54

2025: 16 1 1 1 $15,240
2024: 33 5 2 4 $57,475
Life: 115 14 15 9 $157,111

LAST 4 STS. - $0
15Nov25 8Dtn5/8 ft Sa12500cl $10,000 1 :27 :553 1:233 1:532 71 7/9 7o6¢ 7o3¡ 8o4 96¡ 97¡ :302 1:544 ConradCar L119.90 Terminator,CruisinArtie,Rollinlikethunder 65-0
1Nov25 11Dtn5/8 ft 12500cl Op $10,000 1 :272 :552 1:233 1:532 74 3/8 52£ 64 85£ 73¡ 76 :294 1:543 ConradCar L 85.00 Terminator,Riskapippa,CruisinArtie 55-0
25Oct25 5Dtn5/8 ft Sa15000cl $12,000 1 :272 :563 1:244 1:524 68 4/10 77£ 9io 7 9o5¡ 1011 *1013¢ pl9 :293 1:552 ConradCar L 52.00 FoxValleyMonaco,SupplementalFee-,ShaneFalco+ pl9 55-0
18Oct25 6Dtn5/8 ft 15000cl Op $12,000 1 :263 :554 1:232 1:522 75 2/9 63£ 73¡ 74 75¡ 68 :294 1:54 ConradCar L 64.00 FoxValleyMonaco,CriminalRecord,NomeHanover 79-0

10
Blue-RedR

CAPTAIN INCOME (L) b g 7 Captaintreacherous-Suplemental Income-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Gwen M Thompson,Piketon,OH
Breeder: Spring Haven Farm,OH

WYATT FARMER 165 b go-r blu-wh (115-7-8-14-.140)

20-1
Tr-TERRY THOMPSON JR

HR: 77.28 (4-0-0-1-.083)

1:55 NFLD1/2
1:534 PCD5/8

5, 1:52 DTN5/8
Power # 49

2025: 32 2 2 2 $15,375
2024: 23 3 2 2 $18,450
Life: 137 15 13 15 $116,866

LAST 4 STS. - $1,020
8Nov25 2Dtn5/8 ft 12500cl Op $10,000 1 :271 :554 1:234 1:533 75 7/9 911 97£ 8o5¡ 94¡ 63¡ :292 1:541 SmithJer L 69.60 IllPlayItAlone,ShinyBlackBeamer,IdealFundingN 59-0
31Oct25 2Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :263 :562 1:25 1:552 70 3/8 55¢ 5o2£ 23 23 3¡ :294 1:552 KauffmanKay L 7.10 LastBeach,DaisysStar,CaptainIncome 53-0
18Oct25 8Dtn5/8 ft Sa10000cl $8,500 1 :272 :563 1:24 1:53 75 8/9 88¡ 86¡ 89 76£ 66¢ :282 1:541 FarmerWya L106.50 Pullingthestrings,TheBusA,Ouchie 79-0
4Oct25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :272 :561 1:241 1:523 73 1/9 55¢ 6o2£ 5o2¡ 65¡ 56¢ :291 1:534 FarmerWya L 5.80 Lnghrdcntryby,Ambtsbchby,WstrnBchby 85-0
DTN - 11/22/25 - E - 2 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



3 SATURDAY
22 Nov. 2025
Dayton Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (3-4-5)
STARTER ALLOWANCE FOR HORSES THAT HAVE STARTED IN A CLAIMING RACE FOR $10,000 OR
LESS AT SCD/DTN ONCE IN THEIR LAST 2 STARTS OPTIONAL CLAIMING $10,000 NO. 10 STARTS

FROM 2ND TIER DAYTON RACEWAY B. MILLER - LISTED 1/3/9 A. HANNERS - LISTED 2/4/6 Purse $8,500
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 3-1-4 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red S

Clm Prc: $10,000
MOVE THE LINE (L) b g 7 Betting Line-Thunder Angel-Artsplace
Owner: Robert M Weinstein,Boca Raton,FL
Breeder: Frederick W Hertrich III,DE

CHRIS PAGE 160 wh-r blu-mar (453-89-73-45-.319)

3-1
Tr-JASON IRWIN

HR: 81.23 (45-9-8-5-.336)

1:512 PCD5/8
1:534 PCD5/8

7, 1:512 PCD5/8
Power # 55

2025: 28 4 6 4 $46,360
2024: 31 1 2 7 $23,222
Life: 142 9 21 20 $151,883

LAST 4 STS. - $1,500
8Nov25 2Dtn5/8 ft 12500cl Op $10,000 1 :271 :554 1:234 1:533 72 2/9 32£ 3o1¡ 2o1¢ 83¡ 96 :304 1:544 HannersLuk L 5.10 IllPlayItAlone,ShinyBlackBeamer,IdealFundingN 59-0
31Oct25 5Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $11,800 1 :271 :554 1:234 1:522 80 7/7 79¡ 79 75 75¡ 65£ :284 1:533 JensonBra L 30.20 RiverNess,HeezOurperseusN,IldertonAm 50-0
25Oct25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :262 :552 1:23 1:514 80 1/8 67¡ 5o4£ i5o3£ 75¡ *85¡ pl7 :29 1:524 HannersLuk L 25.90 CoopALoop,OldTownRoad,KeyAdvisor- pl7 55-0
11Oct25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :272 :553 1:251 1:544 71 3/9 2o1 11¢ 11¢ 1£ 2¡ :293 1:544 PageChr L *.40 SaulsbrookTsunami,MoveTheLine,Worthabuck 66-0

2
Blue T

JR ON THE BEACH br g 5 Bring on the Beach-Three Cams-Threefold
Owner: Jayne L Weller,Republic,OH
Breeder: Jayne L Weller,OH

AUSTIN HANNERS 160 br-tn-wh (333-33-34-39-.195)

6-1
Tr-JAYNE WELLER

HR: 77.94 (18-1-3-0-.148)

1:533 DTN5/8
1:533 DTN5/8

4, 1:533 DTN5/8
Power # 62

2025: 11 1 3 1 $13,960
2024: 24 4 5 3 $39,413
Life: 45 6 10 6 $60,282

LAST 4 STS. - $8,550
8Nov25 7Dtn5/8 ft Sa10000cl $8,500 1 :281 :56 1:234 1:524 75 7/9 77£ 76¡ 77¢ 79¢ 57¢ :29 1:541 HannersAus 40.30 Charlieboy,MartzTelly,TheBusA 51-0
1Nov25 7Dtn5/8 ft 10000cl Op $8,500 1 :264 :552 1:234 1:531 80 2/9 32¡ 32¡ 42¡ 31 2¡ :29 1:531 HannersAus 43.30 NassauDesire,JrOnTheBeach,HudsenA 55-0
17Oct25 4Dtn5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :264 :56 1:232 1:521 72 7/9 68£ 66¡ 7o10 914 911 :29 1:542 PageChr 13.60 FearTheMadness,MyFirstFire,EnricoPallazzo 68-0
7Oct25 12Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :271 :551 1:234 1:533 78 1/8 42£ 43¡ 32£ 33 11¢ :291 1:533 PageChr 4.20 JrOnTheBeach,PapaVerlin,CheckingOut 70-1

3
White T

Clm Prc: $12,500
MARTZ TELLY (L) b g 4 Tellitlikeitis-A and Gs Finest-Allamerican Native
Owner: Golden Gaits Uso,Columbus,OH
Breeder: Martz Creek Farm,IN

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (475-70-60-66-.264)

9-5
Tr-ROY MURPHY JR

HR: 82.02 (78-5-11-4-.160)

1:521 DTN5/8
1:493 HOP7/8

3, 1:493 HOP7/8
Power # 58

2025: 16 1 2 3 $17,225
2024: 14 2 1 1 $60,400
Life: 41 10 3 4 $287,243

LAST 4 STS. - $7,055
8Nov25 7Dtn5/8 ft Sa10000cl $8,500 1 :281 :56 1:234 1:524 76 5/9 66¢ 6o5£ 6o6¢ 46¡ 25£ :29 1:54 MillerBre L 2.80 Charlieboy,MartzTelly,TheBusA 51-0
25Oct25 4Dtn5/8 ft Sa10000cl $8,500 1 :264 :554 1:234 1:521 84 1/9 21£ 21¡ 31¢ 2£ 1£ :281 1:521 MillerBre L *2.50 MartzTelly,Charlieboy,Telstar 55-0
18Oct25 2Dtn5/8 ft 10000cl Op $8,500 1 :271 :564 1:242 1:522 79 7/9 78¡ 7o4¢ 6o4¢ 63£ 75 :281 1:532 MillerBre L 13.60 HudsenA,NassauDesire,FoolsRushIn 79-0
4Oct25 7Dtn5/8 ft Sa10000cl $8,500 1 :263 :552 1:232 1:531 76 4/9 21 11¢ 12 11¡ 4¡ :294 1:531 MillerBre L *.70 MisterSpotA,Telstar,TheBusA 85-0

4
Green S

Clm Prc: $10,000
YS CHEDDAR WHEEL (L) b g 5 Betterthancheddar-Bolero Fleet Star-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Uhrin Harness Racing LLC,Grove City,OH
Breeder: Yves Sarrazin,QC, CA

JEREMY SMITH 170 s red-gra (460-79-70-45-.289)

4-1
Tr-MICHAEL HITCHCOCK

HR: 78.32 (67-9-9-10-.259)

1:52 SCD5/8
1:522 DTN5/8

5, 1:52 SCD5/8
Power # 60

2025: 27 4 1 1 $36,980
2024: 20 4 3 1 $32,289
Life: 73 11 11 7 $84,353

LAST 4 STS. - $3,000
8Nov25 2Dtn5/8 ft 12500cl Op $10,000 1 :271 :554 1:234 1:533 74 6/9 67 7o5 5oo2¡ 73¢ 74 :301 1:542 HannersAus L 19.70 IllPlayItAlone,ShinyBlackBeamer,IdealFundingN 59-0
1Nov25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :271 :56 1:24 1:53 78 4/9 55 55¢ 52¡ 62¡ 73¡ :291 1:533 HannersAus L 15.60 KeepScore,FoxValleySampson,GoldDiggerKing 55-0
24Oct25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :261 :542 1:23 1:532 79 3/10 21¡ 21¢ 1o¢ 12£ 14¡ :302 1:532 SmithJer L 1.80 YsChddrWhl,Smstrshnbrtr,ShnyBlckBmr 55-0
17Oct25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :264 :552 1:234 1:534 69 6/9 98¡ 8o5 6oo4¡ 62 76¢ :302 1:55 PageChr L 5.80 CaptainTaylor,LastPound,SoSoIncredible 68-0

5
Black T

TELSTAR (L) b g 5 Somestarsomewhere-Odds on Helen-Real Artist
Owner: Freedom Stables, LLC,Tipp City,OH
Breeder: Diana L Wilson,IL

KAYNE KAUFFMAN 185 c red-wh-blk (308-26-24-49-.181)

15-1
Tr-KAYNE KAUFFMAN

HR: 81.14 (34-5-4-5-.261)

1:53 SCD5/8
1:522 SCD5/8

4, 1:522 SCD5/8
Power # 65

2025: 30 2 2 4 $26,485
2024: 35 4 5 7 $46,610
Life: 113 10 20 19 $106,291

LAST 4 STS. - $3,145
8Nov25 7Dtn5/8 ft Sa10000cl $8,500 1 :281 :56 1:234 1:524 74 6/9 1o¡ 21£ 24 35£ 68¡ :294 1:542 KauffmanKay L 28.50 Charlieboy,MartzTelly,TheBusA 51-0
25Oct25 4Dtn5/8 ft 10000cl Op $8,500 1 :264 :554 1:234 1:521 80 2/9 33¢ 42£ 42¡ 32¢ 33 :283 1:524 KauffmanKay L 13.60 MartzTelly,Charlieboy,Telstar 55-0
18Oct25 2Dtn5/8 ft Sa10000cl $8,500 1 :271 :564 1:242 1:522 77 8/9 89£ 95£ 98¢ 97 97¢ :274 1:534 KauffmanKay L 37.10 HudsenA,NassauDesire,FoolsRushIn 79-0
4Oct25 7Dtn5/8 ft Sa10000cl $8,500 1 :263 :552 1:232 1:531 76 1/9 3ip 2¢ 42¢ 43 32¡ 2hd :291 1:531 SuttonJos L 16.40 MisterSpotA,Telstar,TheBusA 85-0

6
YellowT

Clm Prc: $10,000
CC OFFICIAL (L) br g 7 Art Official-Cc Biggirl Bretta-Towner's Big Guy
Owner: Daniel J Brewer,Oregonia,OH
Breeder: Midland Acres Inc,OH

TREVOR SMITH 175 blk-gra-wh (348-37-45-55-.231)

20-1
Tr-DANIEL BREWER

HR: 73.73 (67-3-0-2-.055)
1:554 CBRN5/8

4, 1:542 MVR5/8
Power # 44

2025: 17 0 0 2 $3,258
2024: 20 1 1 1 $12,143
Life: 128 5 19 14 $121,887

LAST 4 STS. - $0
12Nov25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T-P 1 :281 :57 1:253 1:544 -- 4/6 57 56¢ 56¡ 48 413 :303 1:572 HannersAus L OhBeachPlease,SeaingGreen,WileyResources 51-0
4Nov25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :27 :561 1:25 1:534 -- 2/8 69 79¡ 7io 10 539 537 :341 2:011 FarmerWya L JujuHanover,ImABeachLady,UncleMoneybags 53-0
4Oct25 7Dtn5/8 ft Sa10000cl $8,500 1 :263 :552 1:232 1:531 64 x9/9 913 910 910 913 912 :301 1:553 GillespieRon L137.30 MisterSpotA,Telstar,TheBusA 85-0
15Sep25 16Lex1 ft 10000cl $6,000 1 :273 :553 1:241 1:53 65 1/9 54¡ 64¡ 64¡ 85¡ 98¡ :293 1:543 CurtinPat L 48.67 NrmndyBch,ThLgndHnvr,Smbchsmdy 88-0

7
Pink S

Clm Prc: $10,000
MCFEHR (L) br g 11 Mcardle-Southwind Piper-Artsplace
Owner: Mitchell Standardbreds Inc,Jacksonville,FL
Breeder: Andray Farm,PA

DEVON THARPS 150 col blu-mar-wh (1-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-TRENT THARPS JR

HR: 79.55 (16-1-2-2-.174)

1:504 SCD5/8
1:544 NFLD1/2

11, 1:504 SCD5/8
Power # 72

2025: 31 3 5 6 $38,346
2024: 34 3 1 7 $33,565
Life: 301 26 40 46 $281,856

LAST 4 STS. - $2,370
8Nov25 2Dtn5/8 ft 12500cl Op $10,000 1 :271 :554 1:234 1:533 75 1/9 21¡ 21¢ 31¢ 21 42£ :301 1:541 SmithTre L 5.20 IllPlayItAlone,ShinyBlackBeamer,IdealFundingN 59-0
31Oct25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :264 :561 1:241 1:532 77 6/9 78¢ 85¢ 96¡ 96¡ 53 :283 1:54 SmithTyl L 11.40 Christchurch,MerryJerry,RoseRunUlysses 53-0
24Oct25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :27 :554 1:242 1:543 72 7/10 11¡ 11¢ 11¢ 1£ 31¢ :302 1:544 SmithTyl L *1.40 Worthabuck,SpeedyRocks,Mcfehr 55-0
11Oct25 5Dtn5/8 ft Sa12500cl $10,000 1 :262 :542 1:223 1:514 82 4/9 65¢ 63£ 6o3¡ 43¢ 54¡ :292 1:523 SmithTyl L 14.10 BeausBest,HesSpecial,CruisinArtie 71-0

8
Gray T

Clm Prc: $10,000
MISTER SPOT A (L) br g 11 Village Jolt-Eerie Iris-Northern Luck
Owner: Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH
Breeder: R W Smallacombe,WA

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (497-78-65-64-.273)

20-1
Tr-JEFF BREWER

HR: 78.92 (16-2-2-1-.215)

1:52 SCD5/8
1:52 M1

9, 1:493 M1
Power # 62

2025: 31 3 5 4 $37,905
2024: 35 4 4 2 $40,121
Life: 243 38 32 31 $423,198

LAST 4 STS. - $5,610
8Nov25 7Dtn5/8 ft Sa10000cl $8,500 1 :281 :56 1:234 1:524 76 4/9 54£ 54¡ 55£ 67¡ 46£ :291 1:541 SmithTyl L 9.90 Charlieboy,MartzTelly,TheBusA 51-0
1Nov25 7Dtn5/8 ft Sa10000cl $8,500 1 :264 :552 1:234 1:531 77 6/9 78¢ 7o6¢ 7o4¢ 95£ 93£ :292 1:54 SmithTyl L 12.90 NassauDesire,JrOnTheBeach,HudsenA 55-0
18Oct25 8Dtn5/8 ft 10000cl Op $8,500 1 :272 :563 1:24 1:53 76 2/9 21¡ 32 43¢ 43¢ 44¢ :291 1:534 SmithTyl L 6.30 Pullingthestrings,TheBusA,Ouchie 79-0
4Oct25 7Dtn5/8 ft Sa10000cl $8,500 1 :263 :552 1:232 1:531 76 6/9 1o1 21¢ 22 21¡ 1hd :292 1:531 SmithTyl L 5.00 MisterSpotA,Telstar,TheBusA 85-0

9
Purple R

Clm Prc: $10,000
ARRHYTHMIC SURGE (L) b g 8 Betterthancheddar-Olive Thompson-Mach Three
Owner: Robert J Rogan,Bellefontaine,OH
Breeder: Bernie C Hennessy,ON, CA

BRETT MACDONALD 175 mar-blk-wh (18-3-1-3-.253)

20-1
Tr-ROBERT ROGAN

HR: 75.13 (16-2-2-3-.257)

1:543 MVR5/8
1:523 PHL5/8

5, 1:51 M1
Power # 61

2025: 20 2 2 2 $14,755
2024: 25 6 6 3 $53,050
Life: 163 22 31 18 $274,764

LAST 4 STS. - $4,125
14Nov25 13Dtn5/8 ft Sa5000cl $5,000 1 :271 :56 1:242 1:53 69 3/9 54£ 64¢ 4o1¡ 74 57¡ :294 1:542 MillerBre L 3.50 Hcndncncrs,HndsmChrctr,EvrgrnElt 62-0
31Oct25 4Dtn5/8 ft Sa5000cl $5,000 1 :27 :57 1:254 1:551 65 9/10 1013 106 96 95£ 56¢ :292 1:562 MillerBre L 4.60 Unlikeanyother,HandsomeCharacter,CaptainDolmioN 53-0
17Oct25 7Dtn5/8 ft 5000cl Op $5,000 1 :272 :564 1:26 1:544 69 8/9 42¡ 3o2 2ohd 1ns 31¡ :29 1:55 MillerBre L 5.70 Hecandancencruise,SouthwindOnyx,ArrhythmicSurge 68-0
4Oct25 2Dtn5/8 ft Sa6500cl $5,500 1 :263 :544 1:23 1:532 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 SyngGrcN-,HrdCldCsh+,ArmblchpbyN+ scrtchd-lame 85-0

10
Blue-RedR

Clm Prc: $10,000
IAM ERIK N (L) b g 11 Shadow Play-Invigorate-Artsplace
Owner: Ryan O Ryder,Lennon,MI
Breeder: L W Ridge & Mrs M E Slagter,NZ

LUKE EBERSOLE 145 blk-wh-red (59-0-3-6-.062)

20-1
Tr-BARB REDDER

HR: 69.79 (0-0-0-0-.000)

1:57 NFLD1/2
1:563 NFLD1/2

6, 1:524 MVR5/8
Power # 60

2025: 27 1 2 5 $12,074
2024: 29 3 2 2 $16,211
Life: 197 27 25 33 $184,949

LAST 4 STS. - $1,595
10Nov25 9Nfld1/2 gd Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :274 :59 1:294 1:594 56 [9/8 54¢ 85¡ 6oo2£ 73 75£ :303 2:01 AngusTyl L 5.30 NoFreeLunch,SportsAdvisor,AllAttitude 2nd tier 28-0
29Oct25 6Nfld1/2 ft Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :28 :571 1:25 1:554 73 8/9 911 910 8oo13 58¡ 53¡ :284 1:562 AngusTyl L 25.10 NaturalHistory,BluebirdRecon,RigginsTime 51-0
17Oct25 14Nfld1/2 ft Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :281 :582 1:27 1:572 66 8/9 815 9o6¡ 8o4¡ 63¢ 32¢ :30 1:574 AngusTyl L 58.10 Betterluvtorock,IlliniFable,IamErikN 55-0
10Oct25 9Nfld1/2 ft Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :273 :571 1:263 1:562 67 5/9 79¡ 75¡ 4o5 33¢ 33¡ :292 1:57 EbersoleLuk L 7.90 Dragonology,UpTheThrill,IamErikN 57-0
DTN - 11/22/25 - E - 3 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



4 SATURDAY
22 Nov. 2025
Dayton Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (4-5-6)
HORSES & GELDINGS N/W $12,501 LAST 4 STARTS AE: N/W 11 (OH 12) PM RACES OR $85,000

LIFETIME AE: CLAIMING $50,000 W/ALLOWANCES AE: N/W THIS CLASS L/S DAYTON RACEWAY S.
WIDGER - LISTED 4/7 #4 - HAZARDOS ELIGIBLE DOUBLE JUMP RULE Purse $22,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 3-4-2 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red S

MIDNIGHT ROCKER (L) b g 4 Rockin Image-Sweet Yankee Lou-Sweet Lou
Owner: Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH
Breeder: Newfound Stables,IN

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (475-70-60-66-.264)

15-1
Tr-STEVE CARTER

HR: 88.23 (118-24-10-12-.284)

1:502 SCD5/8
1:511 HOP7/8

4, 1:502 SCD5/8
Power # 86

2025: 28 8 3 4 $106,740
2024: 19 2 7 3 $69,490
Life: 49 11 11 7 $184,190

LAST 4 STS. - $10,180
15Nov25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw12501l4 $22,000 1 :261 :534 1:213 1:512 78 9/10 1010 9o8¢ 99¡ 99¢ 89¡ :294 1:531 MillerBre L 51.20 LouHill,LaterDudes,BrookviewBullet 65-0
8Nov25 5Dtn5/8 ft Open Ii $24,000 1 :272 :554 1:234 1:504 --[10ex/9 ip925pu9dis -- -- dnf MillerBre L 40.10 RoseRunZane,LotsaKnockUs,StLadsCriminal 2nd tier 55-0
1Nov25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw12501l4 $22,000 1 :271 :55 1:22 1:502 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 HumbleA,LotsaKnockUs,RoseRunZane scrtchd-judges 55-0
18Oct25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw8001l4 $17,000 1 :264 :561 1:232 1:51 90 3/9 11 11¢ 11¡ 11¡ 1nk :273 1:51 MillerBre L 4.60 MidnightRocker,RockWithJk,LakesideBuddy 79-0
4Oct25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :263 :544 1:214 1:502 88 2/9 11¡ 11¢ 1ns 1ns 31¢ :284 1:503 MillerBre L *2.40 QuickTrick,GeneralIdea,MidnightRocker 85-0

2
Blue S

Clm Prc: $50,000
ROCKABILLY REBEL N (L) b g 8 A Rocknroll Dance-Judy Jetson-Jereme's Jet
Owner: Robert M Weinstein,Boca Raton,FL
Breeder: Mrs D Vanderweg & Mrs G Chmiel & P Vanderweg,NZ

LUKE HANNERS 180 d br-tn-wh (338-48-40-34-.241)

7-2
Tr-JASON IRWIN

HR: 91.36 (45-9-8-5-.336)

1:501 DTN5/8
1:54 WBSB7/8

6, 1:492 HOP7/8
Power # 86

2025: 33 6 3 5 $63,759
2024: 17 2 1 4 $31,118
Life: 105 23 19 12 $237,993

LAST 4 STS. - $17,560
8Nov25 5Dtn5/8 ft Open Ii $24,000 1 :272 :554 1:234 1:504 89 1/9 33 33¡ 53¢ 42¢ 42£ :27 1:512 HannersLuk L 4.50 RoseRunZane,LotsaKnockUs,StLadsCriminal 55-0
1Nov25 8Dtn5/8 ft 50000cl Op $22,000 1 :271 :55 1:22 1:502 93 6/8 67¢ 65£ 4o2¢ 42 42 :282 1:504 HannersLuk L *2.20 HumbleA,LotsaKnockUs,RoseRunZane 55-0
25Oct25 11Dtn5/8 ft 50000cl Op $22,000 1 :271 :551 1:221 1:501 93 2/5 21¡ 21£ 21¢ 21 11£ :274 1:501 HannersLuk L 3.80 RockabillyRebelN,HumbleA,BellsDavid 55-0
18Oct25 3Dtn5/8 ft Open Ii Hc $24,000 1 :264 :551 1:22 1:503 89 3/9 5o3£ 2o¡ 22 21¡ 33¡ :284 1:511 HannersLuk L 6.40 AltaRevelryN,PjLou,RockabillyRebelN 79-0
11Oct25 10Dtn5/8 ft 40000cl Op $19,000 1 :273 :561 1:232 1:503 90 7/9 810 9o7¡ 64£ 67¡ 43¢ :264 1:511 MillerBre L 35.60 CrunchTimeA,AltaRevelryN,Fulton 68-0

3
White S

LATER DUDES (L) b g 8 Sweet Lou-Lovely Assistant-Art Major
Owner: Burke Racing Stable LLC,Fredericktown,PA;Weaver Bruscemi LLC,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Steve H Stewart,KY;James B Daut,FL

CHRIS PAGE 160 wh-r blu-mar (453-89-73-45-.319)

8-5
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 90.77 (166-30-23-22-.302)

1:493 OAKGR5/8
1:484 SCD5/8

7, 1:484 SCD5/8
Power # 108

2025: 24 5 3 4 $124,119
2024: 33 6 7 7 $146,971
Life: 176 38 40 31 $760,405

LAST 4 STS. - $12,340
15Nov25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw12501l4 $22,000 1 :261 :534 1:213 1:512 87 6/10 3o1¡ 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 2£ :30 1:513 PageChr L 2.70 LouHill,LaterDudes,BrookviewBullet 65-0
8Nov25 11Dtn5/8 ft Open Hc $28,000 1 :262 :542 1:221 1:50 88 3/8 67¡ 6o3¢ 5o2£ 34£ 47£ :284 1:513 HannersAus L 74.90 SurrealIdeal,Timeisonmyside,JoelsyyHanover 51-0
26Oct25 11Cbrn5/8 ft Open $40,000 1 :27 :552 1:221 1:50 94 3/8 33 33¢ 2o1¢ 2¡ 43 :281 1:503 GingrasYan L 11.52 AdmiralHill,MuskateerHanover,IgnatiusA 61-0
18Oct25 9Dtn5/8 ft Open Hc $28,000 1 :254 :542 1:213 1:494 92 3/8 88 87¢ 85 i84¢ *64£ pl5 :281 1:504 HannersLuk L 15.30 SurrealIdeal,CrunchTimeA-,RickWink pl5 79-0
8Oct25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :273 :561 1:253 1:533 -- 9/9 4o4¡ 45¡ 11¡ 13 16 :28 1:533 PageChr L LaterDudes,Rockntheroad,Itwasaverygoodyear 59-0

4
Green R

HAZARDOS (L) b g 3 Always B Miki-Fiery Beauty-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: A Piece Of The Action LLC,Culver City,CA
Breeder: Stephen P Dey III,NJ

SAM WIDGER 150 mar-l blu (410-41-42-42-.191)

5-2
Tr-WAYNE OKE

HR: 89.47 (7-2-2-0-.444)

1:49 SCD5/8
1:591 FLMD1/2

3, 1:49 SCD5/8
Power # 79

2025: 23 10 4 0 $106,773
2024: 4 1 1 1 $6,929
Life: 27 11 5 1 $113,702

LAST 4 STS. - $14,350
15Nov25 1Dtn5/8 ft Nw8001l4 $17,000 1 :272 :563 1:233 1:511 89 7/8 1o1¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11 1nk :273 1:511 WidgerSam L 14.60 Hazardos,CadillacBayama,RosetownEclipse 65-0
8Nov25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw10001l4 $19,000 1 :264 :541 1:222 1:51 90 1/10 43£ 2o¢ 2o¢ 2¡ 21¡ :284 1:511 WidgerSam L 4.70 WhyNotNow,Hazardos,SaulsbrookVictor 48-0
1Nov25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw12501l4 $22,000 1 :271 :55 1:22 1:502 91 8/8 810 89£ 8x5£ 88¢ 74£ :281 1:512 WidgerSam L 35.70 HumbleA,LotsaKnockUs,RoseRunZane 55-0
25Oct25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw12501l4 $22,000 1 :271 :551 1:221 1:501 89 4/5 44¡ 45 5o3¡ 53¡ 54¡ :281 1:51 WidgerSam L 3.40 RockabillyRebelN,HumbleA,BellsDavid 55-0
18Oct25 3Dtn5/8 ft Open Ii Hc $24,000 1 :264 :551 1:22 1:503 81 8/9 2ohd 42£ 67¡ 99¡ 812 :293 1:53 WidgerSam L 30.40 AltaRevelryN,PjLou,RockabillyRebelN 79-0

5
Black S

BETTOR THAN SPRING (L) b g 10 Bettor's Delight-Spring Break-Dream Away
Owner: Perry R Burke,Leslie Po,CA
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

BRETT MACDONALD 175 mar-blk-wh (18-3-1-3-.253)

12-1
Tr-RONALD MACDONALD

HR: 87.63 (15-3-1-3-.304)

1:492 SCD5/8
1:504 DTN5/8

6, 1:492 NFLD1/2
Power # 68

2025: 33 12 5 2 $143,639
2024: 26 4 6 4 $58,757
Life: 243 65 49 35 $860,400

LAST 4 STS. - $16,560
15Nov25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw12501l4 $22,000 1 :261 :534 1:213 1:512 86 4/10 54¢ 64£ 63¡ 63¢ 41¡ :292 1:513 MacdonaldBre L 11.40 LouHill,LaterDudes,BrookviewBullet 65-0
8Nov25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw8001l4 $17,000 1 :274 :551 1:22 1:50 96 2/9 21¡ 32£ 32¡ 21 1nk :273 1:50 MacdonaldBre L 13.90 BettorThanSpring,MoonsUp,Theheavyweightway 55-0
1Nov25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw8001l4 $17,000 1 :273 :562 1:232 1:512 86 1/8 21¢ 21¢ 21£ 22¡ 33£ :282 1:521 MacdonaldBre L 12.30 RockWithJk,CadillacBayama,BettorThanSpring 55-0
12Oct25 16Chrtn1/2 ft Premiers Cup $35,500 1 :274 :551 1:224 1:494 79 2/8 21¢ 21¡ 22£ 26 39¢ :281 1:513 HeffernanSrMyl L 68.00 MikiShanN,BeeTwoBee,BettorThanSpring 55-0
20Sep25 8Chrtn1/2 ft Nw2601l4cd $3,139 1 :273 :56 1:253 1:542 70 6/6 1£ 11¡ 2¢ 2£ 44¡ :293 1:551 HeffernanSrMyl L 5.90 NothingBugsMe,RollEm,Navalny 53-0

6
YellowS

ROCK WITH JK (L) b g 7 Jk Endofanera-Rock With Delight-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Shawn A Harville,Westcarrlton,OH
Breeder: Owen Mathias,IL

CAMERON MCCOWN 180 mar-wh-gra (287-22-32-32-.176)

20-1
Tr-JESSICA MCCOWN

HR: 89.52 (104-8-15-14-.202)

1:501 SCD5/8
1:493 HOP7/8

6, 1:493 HOP7/8
Power # 78

2025: 35 8 2 2 $90,670
2024: 28 5 3 4 $56,274
Life: 134 31 14 17 $356,588

LAST 4 STS. - $12,560
15Nov25 14Dtn5/8 ft 50000cl Op $22,000 1 :261 :534 1:213 1:512 86 3/10 76£ 5o4¡ 3o1¢ 32¢ 51£ :30 1:514 MccownCam L 42.50 LouHill,LaterDudes,BrookviewBullet 65-0
8Nov25 5Dtn5/8 ft Open Ii $24,000 1 :272 :554 1:234 1:504 88 2/9 44¡ 45 4o2¢ 53¢ 53¡ :271 1:512 MccownCam L 35.10 RoseRunZane,LotsaKnockUs,StLadsCriminal 55-0
1Nov25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw8001l4 $17,000 1 :273 :562 1:232 1:512 90 4/8 11¢ 11¢ 11£ 12¡ 1hd :28 1:512 MccownCam L *1.30 RockWithJk,CadillacBayama,BettorThanSpring 55-0
25Oct25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw12501l4 $22,000 1 :271 :551 1:221 1:501 90 3/5 33 33¢ 3o2 42£ 43£ :282 1:51 MccownCam L 6.40 RockabillyRebelN,HumbleA,BellsDavid 55-0
18Oct25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw8001l4 $17,000 1 :264 :561 1:232 1:51 90 1/9 31 21¢ 21¡ 21¡ 2nk :272 1:51 MccownCam L 6.50 MidnightRocker,RockWithJk,LakesideBuddy 79-0

7
Pink S

TENNESSEE SMOOTH (L) b g 5 Well Said-Corona Again-Dragon Again
Owner: Rushcreek Stables,Rushsylvania,OH
Breeder: Lawrence J Crawford,GA

JEREMY SMITH 170 s red-gra (460-79-70-45-.289)

20-1
Tr-ZACH MOGAN

HR: 86.13 (19-3-2-2-.251)

1:493 SCD5/8
1:52 PCD5/8

5, 1:493 SCD5/8
Power # 75

2025: 26 5 3 3 $53,670
2024: 23 4 1 3 $45,415
Life: 78 22 11 7 $162,257

LAST 4 STS. - $18,000
15Nov25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw12501l4 $22,000 1 :261 :534 1:213 1:512 68 2/10 42£ 43£ 75¡ 88£ 1019 :323 1:551 WidgerSam L 29.90 LouHill,LaterDudes,BrookviewBullet 65-0
8Nov25 5Dtn5/8 ft Open Ii $24,000 1 :272 :554 1:234 1:504 87 8/9 810 810 7o4£ 86 86 :271 1:52 WidgerSam L 80.80 RoseRunZane,LotsaKnockUs,StLadsCriminal 55-0
24Oct25 9Dtn5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :27 :552 1:231 1:521 85 1/8 31¢ 31¢ 41¡ 21 1¡ :284 1:521 LunaMar L 3.60 TennesseeSmooth,VelLicketySplit,Rockinpoppin 55-0
17Oct25 9Dtn5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :264 :55 1:231 1:513 86 4/9 31¢ 32¡ 32¡ 31¢ 1hd :28 1:513 MillerBre L 3.00 TennesseeSmooth,GottaGoGram,BetOnSunshine 68-0
10Oct25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :272 :561 1:233 1:511 87 5/8 21¡ 21¢ 31¢ 31¡ 33 :28 1:514 MillerBre L 6.20 Hazardos,TwentyFive,TennesseeSmooth 56-0

8
Gray T

Clm Prc: $62,500
SILVER BENTLEY gr g 4 Roll With Joe-Celtic Danser-Admirals Galley
Owner: Curran Racing LLC,Red Hook,NY
Breeder: Curran Racing LLC,NY

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (497-78-65-64-.273)

20-1
Tr-JESSICA MILLNER

HR: 88.60 (16-3-2-3-.319)

1:522 DTN5/8
1:541 NFLD1/2

4, 1:522 DTN5/8
Power # 64

2025: 41 8 6 5 $79,810
2024: 31 4 5 6 $36,819
Life: 72 12 11 11 $116,629

LAST 4 STS. - $13,300
15Nov25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw10001l4 $19,000 1 :263 :551 1:221 1:493 89 3/9 56¡ 4o3¡ 4o2 54¡ 57¡ :282 1:51 SmithTyl 34.10 SaulsbrookVictor,Tellitlikeiseeit,FearTheHate 65-0
8Nov25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw10001l4 $19,000 1 :264 :541 1:222 1:51 88 5/10 66¢ 65¢ 62£ 52¡ 53¢ :283 1:513 SmithTyl 13.30 WhyNotNow,Hazardos,SaulsbrookVictor 48-0
1Nov25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :27 :563 1:251 1:522 84 1/10 11¢ 11¢ 11 1ns 1¡ :271 1:522 WidgerSam 7.60 SilverBentley,RushIn,Manny 55-0
22Oct25 11Nfld1/2 gd Nw3500l4 $8,800 1 :28 :573 1:263 1:56 82 2/9 11¡ 11¡ 11£ 12£ 14¢ :292 1:56 SuggKur *.50 SilverBentley,PoundSign,MusicIsArt 46-1
12Oct25 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw6500l4 $13,500 1 :27 :543 1:224 1:523 35 6/9 3o1¡ 3o3 914 929 956 :381 2:034 SuggKur 3.90 AussieScooterA,GreatestEnding,AlwaysAndrew 56-0

9
Purple S

WHY NOT NOW (L) br h 5 Always a Virgin-Star of the Show-Four Starzzz Shark
Owner: Greg Luther Racing LLC,Blacklick,OH
Breeder: Dustin L Miller,IN

AUSTIN HANNERS 160 br-tn-wh (333-33-34-39-.195)

15-1
Tr-TODD LUTHER

HR: 89.04 (52-8-7-8-.280)

1:51 DTN5/8
1:503 HOP7/8 Q

3, 1:482 DD5/8
Power # 72

2025: 27 2 4 8 $104,080
2024: 15 1 0 1 $40,114
Life: 69 12 13 13 $851,074

LAST 4 STS. - $12,440
15Nov25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw12501l4 $22,000 1 :261 :534 1:213 1:512 86 [10/10 65¡ 75£ 5o2¢ 52¢ 62¢ :294 1:514 LunaMar L 13.00 LouHill,LaterDudes,BrookviewBullet 2nd tier 65-0
8Nov25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw10001l4 $19,000 1 :264 :541 1:222 1:51 91 2/10 32¡ 42¡ 4o1¡ 1¡ 11¡ :282 1:51 MccownCam L 7.50 WhyNotNow,Hazardos,SaulsbrookVictor 48-0
1Nov25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw12501l4 $22,000 1 :271 :55 1:22 1:502 89 2/8 43£ 4o2£ 2o£ 31¡ 85 :291 1:512 MccownCam L 6.30 HumbleA,LotsaKnockUs,RoseRunZane 55-0
25Oct25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw10001l4 $19,000 1 :264 :552 1:23 1:512 87 3/8 44¢ 4o3¢ 4o2¡ 42¢ 31 :281 1:513 MccownCam L 4.40 StLadsCriminal,LotsaKnockUs,WhyNotNow 51-0
19Oct25 6Cbrn5/8 ft Open 2 $25,000 1 :271 :56 1:23 1:514 82 3/7 1ohd 11¡ 11 3¡ 55¡ :294 1:524 MccarthyTod L 2.96 IgnatiusA,DaleYeah,BrightBet 61-0
DTN - 11/22/25 - E - 4 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



5 SATURDAY
22 Nov. 2025
Dayton Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (5-6-7)
N/W $1501 (FM $1801) LAST 4 STARTS NO. 10 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER DAYTON RACEWAY TY.
SMITH - LISTED 1/4 L. HANNERS - LISTED 5/6 C. PAGE - LISTED 7/10 K. KAUFFMAN - LISTED 8/9 Purse $6,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 3-10-2 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red R

CAPTAIN ALBERT G (L) b g 5 Captaintreacherous-Angel Ofthe West-Western Hanover
Owner: Roeleta A Troyer,Wooster,OH
Breeder: Melvin P Segal,NC

MARVIN LUNA 149 l blu-wh-blk (137-10-11-16-.157)

15-1
Tr-ROELETA TROYER

HR: 76.20 (15-0-1-1-.059)

1:562 NFLD1/2
1:54 NFLD1/2

3, 1:511 RCR5/8
Power # 55

2025: 25 3 1 0 $11,910
2024: 33 3 1 1 $14,640
Life: 90 10 10 5 $95,789

LAST 4 STS. - $300
1Nov25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :273 :553 1:242 1:543 71 3/9 75¡ 75¢ 63 63 52¡ :30 1:55 SmithTyl L 14.80 KeepinItLit,RockTheDragon,WesternNob 55-0
18Oct25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :261 :541 1:223 1:522 77 3/10 3o2¢ 4o2¢ 3o4¡ 45 76¡ :301 1:533 SmithTyl L 24.70 WalknafterMidnite,FrankieFrankie,BigBretta 79-0
10Oct25 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :271 :562 1:253 1:551 72 [9/9 57¡ 66¢ 76 67 67¢ :294 1:563 SuggKur L 39.50 FxVllyCymn,MstrCnfctn,ShrmpAndGrts 2nd tier 57-0
3Oct25 9Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :28 :571 1:251 1:531 77 [9/9 33¢ 42£ 65¡ 76£ 78¡ :283 1:544 GrismoreGre L 76.60 GrtstEndng,Kt-N-Adn,Dcrcknmndncr 2nd tier 66-0

2
Blue R

STUDIO HANOVER (L) b g 5 Captaintreacherous-Social Scene-American Ideal
Owner: Lilly M Flinn,Wooster,OH
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

TREVOR SMITH 175 blk-gra-wh (348-37-45-55-.231)

7-1
Tr-JOHN G WENGERD

HR: 75.72 (29-2-4-2-.169)
*Last Tr - John G Wengerd

1:534 NFLD1/2

3, 1:524 PHL5/8
Power # 53

2025: 32 5 4 5 $35,893
2024: 31 0 4 5 $21,333
Life: 94 9 12 17 $96,776

LAST 4 STS. - $1,500
8Nov25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :273 :553 1:244 1:542 73 5/9 44¡ 43£ 74¡ 63£ 21¡ :29 1:543 SmithTre L 7.80 RockstarsVirgin,StudioHanover,CompleteKaos 48-0
25Oct25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :263 :54 1:221 1:521 67 1/10 31¢ 43 44¡ 69 817 :323 1:553 KauffmanKay L 12.60 RoseRunXplosion,SoSoIncredible,RockstarsVirgin 51-0
17Oct25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :264 :552 1:234 1:534 70 8/9 66 4o2¢ 4o2 52 66 :304 1:55 KauffmanKay L 47.20 CaptainTaylor,LastPound,SoSoIncredible 68-0
3Oct25 15Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :264 :551 1:241 1:533 73 7/8 811 810 76£ 79£ 69¡ :294 1:552 LemsChr L 22.30 BaseStealer,PlayThePonies,PrinceMcardleN 63-0

3
White S

AMERICANFIREWATER (L) b g 11 American Ideal-Lucky Turn-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Ashley K Russell,Galloway,OH
Breeder: Blue Chip Bloodstock Inc,NY

JEREMY SMITH 170 s red-gra (460-79-70-45-.289)

8-5
Tr-KEN RUCKER

HR: 82.88 (27-8-4-2-.403)

1:512 MVR5/8
1:52 DTN5/8

7, 1:501 MVR5/8
Power # 54

2025: 17 3 0 2 $40,500
2024: 32 1 4 8 $38,930
Life: 252 40 39 34 $554,502

LAST 4 STS. - $800
14Nov25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :27 :55 1:231 1:513 78 8/9 88 87¡ 6oo7 67¡ 67¢ :282 1:53 SmithJer L 9.70 SouthbeachHanover,TheClaw,Luckychuckyfrmoky 62-0
31Oct25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :264 :561 1:241 1:532 73 4/9 55¡ 4o2£ 3o1£ 53¡ 87 :301 1:544 SmithJer L 3.80 Christchurch,MerryJerry,RoseRunUlysses 53-0
22Oct25 2Hop7/8 ft Qua 1 :281 :581 1:25 1:541 -- 5/5 26¡ 26 28 28 27 :29 1:553 OostingMic L WithinTheWild,Americanfirewater,PeteTheFreak 45-0
4Jun25 5Scd5/8 ft Hgnw3750l4 $8,000 1 :253 :542 1:212 1:493 81 5/10 56 66 76¡ 66¡ 78¡ :283 1:511 SmithTyl L 6.80 SaveAmerica,LyingInCash,Boundtobefearless 85-0

4
Green S

SEEING EYE SINGLE (L) b g 10 Dragon Again-Shabalabadingdong-Western Ideal
Owner: Devan S Miller,Sabina,OH
Breeder: Shim Racing LLC,IL

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (497-78-65-64-.273)

8-1
Tr-DEVAN MILLER

HR: 75.67 (10-0-1-2-.122)
1:593 MARY1/2

6, 1:493 PPK5/8
Power # 51

2025: 4 0 0 1 $1,380
2024: 23 1 4 3 $10,442
Life: 201 35 28 36 $661,827

LAST 4 STS. - $1,380
14Nov25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :27 :55 1:231 1:513 77 3/9 65¡ 65¡ 77 57¡ 56¡ :281 1:524 SmithTyl L 47.20 SouthbeachHanover,TheClaw,Luckychuckyfrmoky 62-0
25Oct25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :27 :56 1:242 1:54 72 1/10 44 5o3¢ 4o3¢ 32¢ 62£ :293 1:543 MillerBre L 10.00 MeltonBeachN,CmonMax,RoseRunXiled 55-0
18Oct25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :264 :563 1:234 1:514 74 5/10 810 65¡ 68£ 511 612 :283 1:541 MillerBre L 32.30 CoopALoop,KeepScore,RoseRunXiled 79-0
4Oct25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :263 :561 1:251 1:541 68 2/9 54¡ 84¡ 85¡ 74£ 33 :283 1:544 MillerBre L 11.60 Charlieboy,JujuHanover,SeeingEyeSingle 85-0

5
Black T

SUGAR SHOCK (L) bl g 9 Sweet Lou-Be Bop a Lula-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: S& S Racing Stable LLC,Lebanon,OH
Breeder: S H Stewart & C Nash & J R Nash & F Nash,KY

LUKE HANNERS 180 d br-tn-wh (338-48-40-34-.241)

8-1
Tr-DANIEL STONE

HR: 79.80 (17-2-4-2-.288)
1:502 SCD5/8

8, 1:502 SCD5/8
Power # 60

2025: 16 0 3 2 $10,240
2024: 34 5 2 3 $56,860
Life: 140 16 16 20 $214,014

LAST 4 STS. - $480
14Nov25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :271 :572 1:25 1:533 65 5/9 65¢ 4o2¡ 5oo3 64¡ 68¢ :293 1:551 MccownCam L 6.00 RMaddyBlueChip,SugarMeN,JksChamp 62-0
25Oct25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :27 :56 1:242 1:54 73 8/10 911 97£ 96£ 53¡ 42£ :284 1:543 WidgerSam L 20.10 MeltonBeachN,CmonMax,RoseRunXiled 55-0
18Oct25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :264 :563 1:234 1:514 74 2/10 66£ 7o5¡ 7o9¢ 812 712¢ :283 1:541 WidgerSam L 21.20 CoopALoop,KeepScore,RoseRunXiled 79-0
4Oct25 7Dtn5/8 ft Sa10000cl $8,500 1 :263 :552 1:232 1:531 73 2/9 55¢ 5o3 5o3¢ 65¡ 72£ :294 1:534 SmithJer L 5.00 MisterSpotA,Telstar,TheBusA 85-0

6
YellowS

MR BAD ROCK (L) b g 9 Pet Rock-Baby Sweets-Cam's Magic Trick
Owner: Robert L Reynolds,London,OH;Richard E Reynolds,Westerville,OH
Breeder: Robert L Reynolds,OH

AUSTIN HANNERS 160 br-tn-wh (333-33-34-39-.195)

20-1
Tr-ALICIA HANNERS

HR: 78.26 (28-2-3-3-.167)

2:014 CIRC1/2

7, 1:524 MVR5/8
Power # 54

2025: 30 1 1 3 $8,530
2024: 21 0 2 3 $9,790
Life: 176 9 16 13 $123,978

LAST 4 STS. - $660
14Nov25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :27 :55 1:231 1:513 74 2/9 54 54 46 46¡ 79¢ :29 1:532 HannersLuk L 32.90 SouthbeachHanover,TheClaw,Luckychuckyfrmoky 62-0
25Oct25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :263 :54 1:221 1:521 72 8/10 5o4 54¢ 56¡ 58£ 612¢ :311 1:543 HannersLuk L 52.70 RoseRunXplosion,SoSoIncredible,RockstarsVirgin 51-0
18Oct25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :264 :563 1:234 1:514 78 [10/10 43£ 44 45¢ 46 48£ :284 1:533 HannersLuk L 68.40 CoopALoop,KeepScore,RoseRunXiled 2nd tier 79-0
10Oct25 4Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :281 :572 1:242 1:53 71 8/10 1014 1010 109£ 87¡ 1010¡ :283 1:55 HannersLuk L 75.30 PrimaryDriver,DragonsRFearless,WalknafterMidnite 68-0

7
Pink R

MCWIZ (L) b g 10 Mcardle-Witch's Lair-Dragon's Lair
Owner: Ronald E Steck,Marengo,OH
Breeder: Lindwood Farm,PA

CAMERON MCCOWN 180 mar-wh-gra (287-22-32-32-.176)

20-1
Tr-RON STECK

HR: 78.63 (43-6-4-7-.245)
1:57 NFLD1/2

2, 1:524 LEX1
Power # 50

2025: 21 0 5 1 $12,395
2024: 17 1 0 2 $7,209
Life: 227 17 35 28 $178,563

LAST 4 STS. - $1,375
12Nov25 9Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :272 :571 1:254 1:564 69 5/9 78¢ 7o4¡ 7o6£ 85 86¡ :304 1:58 LemsChr L 12.20 WagonMaster,BeachForecast,HardtHero 44-0
24Oct25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :271 :553 1:234 1:521 79 7/9 56¢ 55 4o2£ 64¡ 86£ :291 1:533 SmithTre L 85.00 HeerzPopeye,PutToRight,Christchurch 55-0
15Oct25 6Nfld1/2 ft Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :282 :582 1:274 1:572 63 2/8 1o1 21¢ 21£ 22 22¢ :293 1:574 LemsChr L 3.50 QuikAndShady,Mcwiz,UpTheThrill 54-0
3Oct25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :263 :544 1:221 1:511 77 5/9 88£ 9o5£ 910 99£ 99¡ :284 1:53 PageChr L 13.90 SeasideDelight,FoxValleySampson,Chronicle 84-0

8
Gray R

A J MORELLI (L) b g 9 Pet Rock-Podges Lady-The Panderosa
Owner: Chad Michael Mc Nabb,Miamisburg,OH
Breeder: Sawgrass Farms LLC,IL

BRETT MACDONALD 175 mar-blk-wh (18-3-1-3-.253)

20-1
Tr-TARA GARRETT

HR: 68.22 (5-1-0-0-.200)

1:524 WBSB7/8
1:551 RCR5/8

5, 1:514 NFLD1/2
Power # 47

2025: 17 2 1 1 $9,378
2024: 33 3 2 0 $17,019
Life: 235 32 28 24 $270,284

LAST 4 STS. - $0
1Nov25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :273 :553 1:242 1:543 70 6/9 97 96£ 84£ 74 73£ :30 1:552 KauffmanKay L106.60 KeepinItLit,RockTheDragon,WesternNob 55-0
11Oct25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :272 :553 1:251 1:544 66 8/9 910 97¢ 8oo4¢ 75¡ 76¡ :30 1:56 KauffmanKay L 94.60 SaulsbrookTsunami,MoveTheLine,Worthabuck 66-0
1Sep25 7Scd5/8 ft 6000cl Op $5,500 1 :271 :564 1:25 1:524 60 8/10 911 98£ 10o11 98¡ 912¡ :28 1:551 HannersAus L 87.20 Orv,BoardwalkJack,CaptainDolmioN 74-0
10Aug25 16Lex1 ft Nw1500l4 $5,200 1 :281 :561 1:251 1:533 56 9/9 710 6o6¡ 5o5¢ 810 811¡ :293 1:554 PutnamJos L 28.47 Fearthelue,TheBookOfLife,ParklaneKnight 78-0

9
Purple S

GRIGORIEV (L) bl g 6 Jk Endofanera-So Long My Love-American Ideal
Owner: Dave L Gamble,Bradford,OH
Breeder: Luckiana Farm,IN

KAYNE KAUFFMAN 185 c red-wh-blk (308-26-24-49-.181)

20-1
Tr-JODY FLOMMERSFELD

HR: 79.89 (19-1-0-0-.053)

1:503 SCD5/8
1:514 HOP7/8

6, 1:503 SCD5/8
Power # 47

2025: 22 1 3 1 $11,481
2024: 32 2 3 4 $17,543
Life: 112 12 9 8 $81,084

LAST 4 STS. - $480
13Nov25 7Hop7/8 ft Nw750 L4 $5,400 1 :272 :562 1:25 1:532 69 3/8 66£ 67£ 7o8 79 79¢ :283 1:551 RossJor L 18.40 HelloSweetieBoy,NorthernLuckygirl,CoalfordBythesea 42-0
1Nov25 2Dtn5/8 ft 15000cl Op $12,000 1 :263 :554 1:231 1:521 74 2/9 67¡ 7o6 8o5¢ 76 711¢ :301 1:542 FarmerWya L 81.70 SupplementalFee,Sectionlinetwister,ShaneFalco 55-0
18Oct25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :261 :541 1:223 1:522 80 8/10 107 106¡ 7oo6¢ 57 44¡ :292 1:531 KauffmanKay L 10.90 WalknafterMidnite,FrankieFrankie,BigBretta 79-0
10Oct25 4Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :281 :572 1:242 1:53 71 5/10 811 7o6¢ 7o6¢ 108¢ 910¢ :292 1:55 GillespieRon L 50.40 PrimaryDriver,DragonsRFearless,WalknafterMidnite 68-0

10
Blue-RedT

SUGAR ME N (L) b g 8 Sweet Lou-Revere Me-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Tatham Racing Stable LLC,Mt Sterling,OH
Breeder: C J Roberts,NZ

CHRIS PAGE 160 wh-r blu-mar (453-89-73-45-.319)

5-2
Tr-BRIAN TATHAM

HR: 78.02 (19-7-3-4-.526)

1:532 MVR5/8
1:513 DTN5/8

6, 1:504 M1
Power # 70

2025: 9 1 1 0 $15,075
2024: 36 4 6 3 $46,320
Life: 82 15 18 5 $159,993

LAST 4 STS. - $1,500
14Nov25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :271 :572 1:25 1:533 74 6/9 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11¡ 2hd :283 1:533 PageChr L 1.90 RMaddyBlueChip,SugarMeN,JksChamp 62-0
5Nov25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :281 :564 1:251 1:523 -- 7/9 32£ 32£ 32£ 37¡ 312¡ :291 1:55 PageChr L AlwaysBNaughty,HeliumN,SugarMeN 52-0
29Oct25 1Dtn5/8 gd Qua T/p 1 :282 :57 1:261 1:55 -- 9/9 5o4 59¡ 45¡ 36¡ 414¢ :303 1:574 PageChr L Playonplayer,ThreeGrand,NakedBarry 49-1
24Mar25 8Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $11,500 1 :273 :554 1:244 1:543 69 4/9 1o1¡ 11¢ 1hd 31 78£ :313 1:562 NobleDan L *.30 BarDownJim,CenterOfItAll,MikeMike 55-0
DTN - 11/22/25 - E - 5 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



6 SATURDAY
22 Nov. 2025
Dayton Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 4
(6-7-8-9) 15% TAKEOUT

HORSES & GELDINGS OPEN HANDICAP POST POSITIONS 1-7 DRAWN; 8 ASSIGNED DAYTON
RACEWAY J. SMITH - LISTED 2/5 B. MILLER - LISTED 7/8 Purse $28,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-8-6 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red R

HUMBLE A (L) b g 5 American Ideal-Perfect Penny-Christian Cullen
Owner: William A Hartt,Carmel,ME
Breeder: M Day,NZ

MARVIN LUNA 149 l blu-wh-blk (137-10-11-16-.157)

12-1
Tr-MICHAEL HITCHCOCK

HR: 93.95 (67-9-9-10-.259)

1:502 DTN5/8
1:503 M1

5, 1:502 DTN5/8
Power # 83

2025: 21 3 3 3 $85,970
2024: 16 10 2 2 $112,732
Life: 42 16 5 6 $209,638

LAST 4 STS. - $16,500
15Nov25 9Dtn5/8 ft Open Hc $28,000 1 :26 :542 1:221 1:494 89 7/10 911 9o6¢ 7oo4¢ 63£ 77 :281 1:511 LunaMar L129.60 SurrealIdeal,Timeisonmyside,JoelsyyHanover 65-0
8Nov25 11Dtn5/8 ft Open Hc $28,000 1 :262 :542 1:221 1:50 87 5/8 21¡ 52£ 63 ip44£ *69 dq8 :29 1:514 SmithJer L 22.90 SurrealIdeal,Timeisonmyside,JoelsyyHanover dq8 51-0
1Nov25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw12501l4 $22,000 1 :271 :55 1:22 1:502 94 5/8 2o£ 11¢ 1£ 11¡ 1¡ :282 1:502 SmithJer L 2.40 HumbleA,LotsaKnockUs,RoseRunZane 55-0
25Oct25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw12501l4 $22,000 1 :271 :551 1:221 1:501 92 1/5 11¡ 11£ 11¢ 11 21£ :282 1:503 SmithTyl L *.90 RockabillyRebelN,HumbleA,BellsDavid 55-0
18Oct25 9Dtn5/8 ft Open Hc $28,000 1 :254 :542 1:213 1:494 90 2/8 42£ 4o3£ 2o1¡ 31¢ 76¢ :291 1:51 SmithTyl L 13.10 SurrealIdeal,CrunchTimeA-,RickWink 79-0
11Oct25 9Dtn5/8 ft Open Hc $28,000 1 :261 :54 1:213 1:493 95 2/10 64 5o3 4o1¢ 41¡ 32¢ :281 1:50 SmithTyl L 11.40 SurrealIdeal,TheBirdDanceN,HumbleA 68-0

2
Blue R

NATURALLY GIFTED A (L) br g 6 Sweet Lou-Perfectlyimperfect-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Richard Poillucci,South Easton,MA;David C Kryway,Amherstburg,ON, CA
Breeder: P Judd & C Judd & T Commadeur & M Commadeur,AS

TREVOR SMITH 175 blk-gra-wh (348-37-45-55-.231)

12-1
Tr-KEN RUCKER

HR: 95.91 (27-8-4-2-.403)

1:472 SCD5/8
1:504 PRC5/8

6, 1:472 SCD5/8
Power # 93

2025: 18 4 3 2 $61,775
2024: 29 5 10 4 $126,280
Life: 75 16 20 12 $295,816

LAST 4 STS. - $14,190
14Nov25 12Hop7/8 ft Open 2-3 $18,000 1 :27 :543 1:23 1:504 85 9/10 4o2¡ 1o¡ 2o1 23 86¡ :284 1:52 BenderAtl L 4.20 ACoolMoment,ShootingInPlace,Yourwishisgranted 57-0
7Nov25 8Hop7/8 ft Open $22,000 1 :262 :54 1:223 1:50 93 4/7 33¢ 33 33 32¡ 32¢ :271 1:502 BenderAtl L 10.80 GoldenBayN,ImSkinnydipinN,NaturallyGiftedA 51-0
27Oct25 13Nfld1/2 ft Open Hcp $21,000 1 :273 :562 1:244 1:54 80 7/9 13 11¡ 12¢ 11¡ 1nk :291 1:54 RhoadesBra L 11.20 NaturallyGiftedA,LakeCharles,BismarkduplessisN 45-0
19Oct25 13Nfld1/2 sy Open Hcp $21,000 1 :26 :543 1:234 1:534 94 [9/9 31¡ 21¢ 31£ 42¡ 53 :301 1:542 AngusTyl L 3.70 SinbadN,SureThingCaptain,MartinsMillions 2nd tier 53-1
5Oct25 11Nfld1/2 ft Open Hcp $21,000 1 :261 :532 1:211 1:501 95 8/8 712 7o9 6o5¢ 64¢ 54¡ :284 1:51 PageChr L 8.40 SurrealIdeal,SinbadN,SureThingCaptain 68-0
28Sep25 11Nfld1/2 ft Open Hcp $21,000 1 :264 :541 1:214 1:511 96 7/9 1oo1£ 12¡ 13 12¡ 11£ :292 1:511 NobleDan L *.90 NaturallyGiftedA,BackInMyDay,NightShadow 65-0

3
White R

JOELSYY HANOVER (L) b g 7 Jk Endofanera-Jans Luck-Camluck
Owner: Jessica E Millner,Litchfield,OH;Andrew E Coblentz,Wooster,OH
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (497-78-65-64-.273)

7-1
Tr-JESSICA MILLNER

HR: 95.28 (16-3-2-3-.319)

1:491 SCD5/8
1:503 DTN5/8

7, 1:491 SCD5/8
Power # 85

2025: 31 7 4 8 $155,530
2024: 40 11 7 4 $127,698
Life: 149 28 22 22 $445,335

LAST 4 STS. - $34,720
15Nov25 9Dtn5/8 ft Open Hc $28,000 1 :26 :542 1:221 1:494 95 6/10 2o£ 21¢ 31¢ 31¢ 31 :273 1:50 SmithTyl L 20.60 SurrealIdeal,Timeisonmyside,JoelsyyHanover 65-0
8Nov25 11Dtn5/8 ft Open Hc $28,000 1 :262 :542 1:221 1:50 90 7/8 810 8o5 7o4¢ 76¢ 36£ :282 1:512 SmithTyl L 24.70 SurrealIdeal,Timeisonmyside,JoelsyyHanover 51-0
1Nov25 9Dtn5/8 ft Open Hc $28,000 1 :262 :55 1:212 1:50 96 5/8 11¢ 11¢ 2£ 11 1hd :282 1:50 SmithTyl L 1.70 JoelsyyHanover,Timeisonmyside,AltaRevelryN 55-0
25Oct25 6Dtn5/8 ft Open $28,000 1 :271 :553 1:224 1:501 94 7/7 11¡ 11¢ 11¢ 1¡ 1¡ :272 1:501 SmithTyl L 27.30 JoelsyyHanover,PjLou,AltaRevelryN 55-0
11Oct25 9Dtn5/8 ft Open Hc $28,000 1 :261 :54 1:213 1:493 96 7/10 52£ 3o2¢ 2ohd 2¡ 42¡ :282 1:50 SmithTre L 24.80 SurrealIdeal,TheBirdDanceN,HumbleA 68-0
4Oct25 6Dtn5/8 ft Open Ii Hc $24,000 1 :263 :542 1:214 1:50 92 6/8 32¡ 2o1 2o¢ 1ns 2¡ :281 1:50 SmithTre L *1.60 TheBirdDanceN,JoelsyyHanover,LetItRideN 85-0

4
Green R

TIMEISONMYSIDE (L) b g 4 Captain Crunch-Macharoundtheclock-Mach Three
Owner: Thestable Timeisonmyside,Brunswick,OH
Breeder: Birnam Wood Farms,FL

ANTHONY MACDONALD 187 n blu-red-wh (8-1-2-0-.264)

2-1
Tr-TIM TWADDLE

HR: 96.28 (4-0-3-0-.417)

1:484 MEA5/8
1:493 MEA5/8

4, 1:484 MEA5/8
Power # 83

2025: 27 5 6 3 $144,286
2024: 23 9 5 3 $281,746
Life: 54 15 11 6 $432,930

LAST 4 STS. - $27,000
15Nov25 9Dtn5/8 ft Open Hc $28,000 1 :26 :542 1:221 1:494 94 2/10 54£ 4o2¡ 2oo¢ 2¡ 21 :274 1:50 MacdonaldAnt L 4.90 SurrealIdeal,Timeisonmyside,JoelsyyHanover 65-0
8Nov25 11Dtn5/8 ft Open Hc $28,000 1 :262 :542 1:221 1:50 94 2/8 56 4o2 3o1¢ 22£ 21£ :28 1:502 MacdonaldAnt L 5.10 SurrealIdeal,Timeisonmyside,JoelsyyHanover 51-0
1Nov25 9Dtn5/8 ft Open Hc $28,000 1 :262 :55 1:212 1:50 98 8/8 55 5o2¡ 3o2£ 21 2hd :28 1:50 MerrimanAar L 7.70 JoelsyyHanover,Timeisonmyside,AltaRevelryN 55-0
25Oct25 10Wbsb7/8 ft Ffa-Inv $53,250 1 :261 :534 1:202 1:472 -- 0/9 -- -- -- -- scr .00 SrrlIdl,Bythmssl,RthlssHnvr scrtchd-sick 41-0
17Oct25 1Mea5/8 ft Nw9700l4 $12,000 1 :261 :532 1:202 1:484 99 6/6 2o¡ 12 12 12 11¡ :282 1:484 MerrimanAar L *.30 Timeisonmyside,BuckeyebollingerN,Mantador 60-0
10Oct25 8Mea5/8 ft Nw12500l4 $13,000 1 :26 :543 1:22 1:493 91 6/6 4o4 44¡ 3o2¡ 43¡ 33 :274 1:501 MacdonaldAnt L 2.50 Birthday,PatronusStarN,Timeisonmyside 61-0

5
Black R

ALTA REVELRY N (L) b g 7 Sunshine Beach-Alta Michaela-Elsu
Owner: J M F Racing LLC,Freehold,NJ
Breeder: Alta Breeding Co LTD & T E T Clarke,NZ

JEREMY SMITH 170 s red-gra (460-79-70-45-.289)

7-1
Tr-ANTONIA STORER

HR: 93.93 (95-11-18-11-.260)

1:48 HOP7/8
1:504 DD5/8

7, 1:48 HOP7/8
Power # 72

2025: 36 9 4 8 $126,630
2024: 17 4 1 1 $35,282
Life: 103 27 14 11 $254,447

LAST 4 STS. - $20,120
15Nov25 9Dtn5/8 ft Open Hc $28,000 1 :26 :542 1:221 1:494 91 [10/10 89 7o5¢ 4oo1£ 41¢ 54¡ :28 1:503 SmithJer L 27.40 SurrealIdeal,Timeisonmyside,JoelsyyHanover 2nd tier 65-0
1Nov25 9Dtn5/8 ft Open Hc $28,000 1 :262 :55 1:212 1:50 96 4/8 43£ 3o1¢ 1o£ 31¢ 31¢ :284 1:501 SmithJer L *.60 JoelsyyHanover,Timeisonmyside,AltaRevelryN 55-0
25Oct25 6Dtn5/8 ft Open $28,000 1 :271 :553 1:224 1:501 93 3/7 56 5o3£ 4o2¡ 41¢ 3£ :271 1:502 SmithJer L *1.40 JoelsyyHanover,PjLou,AltaRevelryN 55-0
18Oct25 3Dtn5/8 ft Open Ii Hc $24,000 1 :264 :551 1:22 1:503 92 9/9 99 97¡ 99¡ 46 11£ :264 1:503 SmithJer L 6.50 AltaRevelryN,PjLou,RockabillyRebelN 79-0
11Oct25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw10001l4 $19,000 1 :273 :561 1:232 1:503 91 5/9 56 5o4¡ 4o2¢ 45£ 21¡ :27 1:504 SmithJer L *1.10 CrunchTimeA,AltaRevelryN,Fulton 68-0
3Oct25 1Hop7/8 ft Open 1-2 $22,000 1 :254 :531 1:211 1:483 95 3/6 32 33¢ 3o3¡ 31¡ 32£ :272 1:491 De LongJoh L 12.60 GoldenBayN,FoxValleyKodiak,AltaRevelryN 87-0

6
YellowR

SAULSBROOK VICTOR (L) b g 7 Source of Pride-Atlanta Girl-Real Artist
Owner: Brett A Macdonald,Freelton,ON, CA
Breeder: William Allan Mcneil,NS, CA;Louis A Willinger,KY

BRETT MACDONALD 175 mar-blk-wh (18-3-1-3-.253)

9-2
Tr-RONALD MACDONALD

HR: 93.82 (15-3-1-3-.304)

1:493 DTN5/8
1:481 WBSB7/8

6, 1:481 WBSB7/8
Power # 86

2025: 25 7 6 6 $162,079
2024: 31 7 5 3 $133,372
Life: 134 34 31 17 $615,732

LAST 4 STS. - $16,580
15Nov25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw10001l4 $19,000 1 :263 :551 1:221 1:493 97 6/9 11£ 11¡ 11¢ 11¡ 11£ :272 1:493 MacdonaldBre L *.70 SaulsbrookVictor,Tellitlikeiseeit,FearTheHate 65-0
8Nov25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw10001l4 $19,000 1 :264 :541 1:222 1:51 90 8/10 11¢ 1¢ 1¢ 3£ 32¢ :29 1:512 MacdonaldBre L *1.40 WhyNotNow,Hazardos,SaulsbrookVictor 48-0
26Oct25 11Cbrn5/8 ft Open $40,000 1 :27 :552 1:221 1:50 94 6/8 811 89£ 7o6¡ 64£ 64£ :273 1:51 MacdonaldBre L 7.58 AdmiralHill,MuskateerHanover,IgnatiusA 61-0
19Oct25 8Cbrn5/8 ft Open $40,000 1 :262 :551 1:213 1:503 93 5/8 1o1¡ 11¡ 11 1¢ 31¢ :291 1:504 MacdonaldBre L 3.56 AdmiralHill,MuskateerHanover,SaulsbrookVictor 61-0
12Oct25 11Cbrn5/8 ft Open $40,000 1 :271 :56 1:231 1:513 80 8/8 812 79 76¢ 66¡ 55¢ :281 1:523 MacdonaldBre L 8.82 RacingRebel,BetterIsNice,TyphoonBannerN 70-0
4Oct25 9Wbsb7/8 ft Open $28,800 1 :27 :54 1:213 1:474 90 5/8 43 56¡ 65¢ 57¡ 46 :262 1:49 MacdonaldBre L 18.45 Nijinsky,CalicojackHanover,DublinDasher 68-0

7
Pink R

PJ LOU (L) b g 6 Sweet Lou-Silk Pajamas-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH
Breeder: C E Zurich,NY;E J Gold,PA;Purple Haze Stbs LLC,NY

CHRIS PAGE 160 wh-r blu-mar (453-89-73-45-.319)

20-1
Tr-STEVE CARTER

HR: 91.84 (118-24-10-12-.284)

1:482 MVR5/8
1:501 HOP7/8

6, 1:482 MVR5/8
Power # 73

2025: 21 6 5 0 $119,660
2024: 12 3 1 1 $32,445
Life: 85 17 15 7 $391,902

LAST 4 STS. - $14,400
15Nov25 9Dtn5/8 ft Open Hc $28,000 1 :26 :542 1:221 1:494 87 8/10 1012 107£ 107¢ 97¢ 99¢ :28 1:513 HannersLuk L 80.10 SurrealIdeal,Timeisonmyside,JoelsyyHanover 65-0
8Nov25 11Dtn5/8 ft Open Hc $28,000 1 :262 :542 1:221 1:50 87 1/8 11¡ 31¢ 41¡ 66 58£ :292 1:514 HannersLuk L 16.90 SurrealIdeal,Timeisonmyside,JoelsyyHanover 51-0
1Nov25 9Dtn5/8 ft Open Hc $28,000 1 :262 :55 1:212 1:50 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 JlsyyHnvr,Tmsnmysd,AltRvlryN scrtchd-judges 55-0
25Oct25 6Dtn5/8 ft Open $28,000 1 :271 :553 1:224 1:501 93 2/7 33 42¡ 52£ 2¡ 2¡ :264 1:501 MillerBre L 5.70 JoelsyyHanover,PjLou,AltaRevelryN 55-0
18Oct25 3Dtn5/8 ft Open Ii Hc $24,000 1 :264 :551 1:22 1:503 90 1/9 31¡ 1¡ 12 11¡ 21£ :29 1:51 MillerBre L *1.00 AltaRevelryN,PjLou,RockabillyRebelN 79-0
11Oct25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw8001l4 $17,000 1 :261 :541 1:214 1:494 97 4/9 11¡ 11¡ 11¢ 11£ 11 :28 1:494 MillerBre L 2.50 PjLou,LotsaKnockUs,Revolt 71-0

8
Gray R

SURREAL IDEAL (L) b g 7 So Surreal-Jkmusicofthenite-Western Ideal
Owner: 518 Group LLC,Middlefield,OH;Gitup Racing,Garrettsville,OH
Breeder: 3 Brothers Stables,NY

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (475-70-60-66-.264)

5-2
Tr-VERNON BEACHY

HR: 98.29 (7-4-1-0-.651)

1:472 WBSB7/8
1:491 MEA5/8

7, 1:472 WBSB7/8
Power # 111

2025: 24 9 6 5 $199,775
2024: 19 11 2 4 $132,020
Life: 126 39 27 22 $563,553

LAST 4 STS. - $74,225
15Nov25 9Dtn5/8 ft Open Hc $28,000 1 :26 :542 1:221 1:494 95 9/10 1oo£ 11¢ 1¢ 1¡ 11 :273 1:494 MillerBre L *.90 SurrealIdeal,Timeisonmyside,JoelsyyHanover 65-0
8Nov25 11Dtn5/8 ft Open Hc $28,000 1 :262 :542 1:221 1:50 97 8/8 44¡ 2o£ 2ohd 12£ 11£ :274 1:50 MillerBre L *.40 SurrealIdeal,Timeisonmyside,JoelsyyHanover 51-0
25Oct25 10Wbsb7/8 ft Ffa-Inv $53,250 1 :261 :534 1:202 1:472 96 5/9 66¡ 67¡ 66¢ 53¡ 1hd :254 1:472 WrennJrRon L 3.10 SurrealIdeal,Bythemissal,RuthlessHanover 41-0
18Oct25 9Dtn5/8 ft Open Hc $28,000 1 :254 :542 1:213 1:494 98 8/8 54 5o5 4oo2¢ 21 1¡ :274 1:494 MillerBre L *1.10 SurrealIdeal,CrunchTimeA-,RickWink 79-0
11Oct25 9Dtn5/8 ft Open Hc $28,000 1 :261 :54 1:213 1:493 99 8/10 4o1£ 11¢ 1hd 1¡ 11¡ :28 1:493 MillerBre L *.50 SurrealIdeal,TheBirdDanceN,HumbleA 68-0
5Oct25 11Nfld1/2 ft Open Hcp $21,000 1 :261 :532 1:211 1:501 98 6/8 1¢ 2¢ 1£ 11 12 :29 1:501 IrvineJus L 4.70 SurrealIdeal,SinbadN,SureThingCaptain 68-0
DTN - 11/22/25 - E - 6 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



7 SATURDAY
22 Nov. 2025
Dayton Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (7-8-9)
STARTER ALLOWANCE FOR HORSES THAT HAVE STARTED IN A CLAIMING RACE FOR $30,000 OR
LESS AT DTN ONCE IN THEIR LAST 2 STARTS OPTIONAL CLAIMING $30,000 DAYTON RACEWAY C.

PAGE - LISTED 1/6 L. HANNERS - LISTED 3/5 J. SMITH - LISTED 4/7 TY. SMITH - LISTED 8/9 Purse $16,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 2-7-3 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $30,000
ROCKIN AIRWAY (L) br g 7 Pet Rock-Aromatic-Artiscape
Owner: Adam Friedland,Brooklyn,NY
Breeder: Spring Haven Farm,OH

AUSTIN HANNERS 160 br-tn-wh (333-33-34-39-.195)

20-1
Tr-CHRIS MC GUIRE

HR: 84.25 (70-14-12-6-.324)

1:514 SCD5/8
1:513 SCD5/8

6, 1:513 SCD5/8
Power # 52

2025: 31 4 1 6 $46,215
2024: 33 6 4 5 $64,795
Life: 147 24 22 24 $278,869

LAST 4 STS. - $4,580
15Nov25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :27 :54 1:202 1:504 82 6/8 54¡ 56¢ 513 512 68¡(dh) :292 1:522 PageChr L 3.60 Downbythedanceclub,RisenMan,Nocrynintheuber 65-0
7Nov25 13Dtn5/8 gd Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :261 :551 1:232 1:524 84 5/8 44 3o2¢ 1o£ 12 11¡ :292 1:524 PageChr L *.70 RockinAirway,VelCharlie,FrankieFrankie 57-1
1Nov25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :271 :553 1:232 1:511 86 6/9 69¢ 65 74¢ 54 34¡ :274 1:52 PageChr L 19.20 BetterBBold,KageDaniel,RockinAirway 55-0
25Oct25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :262 :542 1:223 1:512 81 9/10 1013 1011 107£ 96 96¢ :282 1:523 SmithJer L 48.40 Manny,CaptainTaylor,JamesInChargeA 51-0
11Oct25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :271 :544 1:23 1:522 77 6/10 56 4o4 3o2£ 75 87 :301 1:534 SmithTyl L 3.00 BigKiz,HellOnWheels,Tellitlikeiseeit 66-0

2
Blue T

WIN LOUS OR DRAW (L) b g 4 Sweet Lou-Boots N Saddle-Well Said
Owner: Chuck E Grubbs,Georgetown,KY;John Kevin West,Springfield,OH
Breeder: Chuck E Grubbs,KY

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (475-70-60-66-.264)

2-1
Tr-STEVE CARTER

HR: 87.98 (118-24-10-12-.284)

1:493 DTN5/8
1:523 MEA5/8

4, 1:493 DTN5/8
Power # 74

2025: 31 7 3 4 $80,285
2024: 14 6 2 2 $39,130
Life: 46 13 5 6 $119,415

LAST 4 STS. - $11,450
15Nov25 3Dtn5/8 ft 30000cl Op $16,000 1 :261 :543 1:204 1:493 96 5/9 68 3o3 14 15 15£ :284 1:493 MillerBre L 8.70 WinLousOrDraw,CheyenneTuff,RegalEscape 65-0
1Nov25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :27 :563 1:251 1:522 79 7/10 913 86 108 105£ 105£ :264 1:533 HannersAus L 74.70 SilverBentley,RushIn,Manny 55-0
18Oct25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :262 :552 1:223 1:513 85 6/7 68¢ 6o5¡ 4o3 33¡ 53 :29 1:521 HannersLuk L 24.70 Deleston,StLadsCriminal,FlyinFitz 79-0
11Oct25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :263 :544 1:223 1:52 85 5/9 21¢ 21¢ 31¢ 42 2¡ :291 1:52 PageChr L *.80 SeasideDelight,WinLousOrDraw,MikeMike 66-0
3Oct25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :262 :543 1:23 1:51 86 4/8 11¢ 1£ 11 11¢ 31¡ :281 1:511 HannersLuk L *.50 BellsDavid,MedolandTerror,WinLousOrDraw 84-0

3
White T

Clm Prc: $30,000
REGAL ESCAPE (L) br g 9 Real Desire-Beach Escape-Artiscape
Owner: S& S Racing Stable LLC,Lebanon,OH
Breeder: Keith A Hollendonner,IN

LUKE HANNERS 180 d br-tn-wh (338-48-40-34-.241)

9-2
Tr-DANIEL STONE

HR: 90.81 (17-2-4-2-.288)

1:491 SCD5/8
1:523 DTN5/8

9, 1:491 SCD5/8
Power # 90

2025: 30 7 9 3 $79,010
2024: 21 3 3 0 $33,265
Life: 210 30 35 27 $253,662

LAST 4 STS. - $10,700
15Nov25 3Dtn5/8 ft 30000cl Op $16,000 1 :261 :543 1:204 1:493 90 6/9 12¡ 11¡ 24 25 37 :292 1:51 HannersLuk L 6.60 WinLousOrDraw,CheyenneTuff,RegalEscape 65-0
8Nov25 1Dtn5/8 ft Sa30000cl $16,000 1 :264 :552 1:23 1:512 86 5/9 78 7o5 6oo4¢ 63 42¡ :28 1:514 HannersLuk L 9.40 GeneralIdea,TreacherousAngel,CheyenneTuff 59-0
18Oct25 7Dtn5/8 ft Sa30000cl $16,000 1 :264 :553 1:224 1:51 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 ThDvlsOwnN,GASpdExprt,UnclJrdA scrtchd-lame 79-0
11Oct25 4Dtn5/8 ft 30000cl Op $16,000 1 :26 :55 1:224 1:503 92 3/9 43¢ 43 42¡ 31¢ 2£ :273 1:504 WidgerSam L 1.60 CheyenneTuff,RegalEscape,TheDevilsOwnN 71-0
4Oct25 4Dtn5/8 ft Sa20000cl $14,000 1 :263 :551 1:224 1:503 89 3/9 21¢ 21¢ 22 21 2ns :272 1:503 WidgerSam L *1.00 CreeksideJohnny,RegalEscape,DAMcdreamy 85-0

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $30,000
EPIC ACE (L) b g 8 Western Vintage-Golden Ace-Aces N' Sevens
Owner: Russell E Beeman,Anderson,IN;Jack A Freeman,Anderson,IN;John L Penrod,Fox River Grove,IL
Breeder: Marion Beachy,OH

JEREMY SMITH 170 s red-gra (460-79-70-45-.289)

9-2
Tr-KEN RUCKER

HR: 86.57 (27-8-4-2-.403)

1:50 HOP7/8
1:491 PCD5/8

7, 1:491 PCD5/8
Power # 64

2025: 19 6 3 1 $54,280
2024: 34 10 4 2 $99,685
Life: 172 36 14 20 $387,178

LAST 4 STS. - $11,250
14Nov25 4Hop7/8 ft 30000clhc $15,000 1 :274 :562 1:24 1:51 -- 0/5 -- -- -- -- scr .00 PndExctv,HwrdHghsN,OnTmTd scrtchd-sick 60-0
7Nov25 2Hop7/8 ft 30000clhc $15,000 1 :262 :542 1:23 1:501 84 8/9 913 914 912 913 811£ :271 1:523 OostingMic L 26.40 HowardHughesN,PondaExecutive,OnTimeTed 59-0
31Oct25 1Hop7/8 ft 30000clhc $15,000 1 :264 :551 1:233 1:51 82 2/6 33¡ 34¢ 44¡ 47¡ 67£ :281 1:523 OostingMic L 15.90 PondaExecutive,HowardHughesN,CaviartLotus 54-0
22Oct25 1Hop7/8 ft Qua 1 :29 :582 1:264 1:543 -- 6/6 23 22£ 22 21 11¡ :272 1:543 OostingMic L EpicAce,PondaEagle,Amsterdam 45-0
4Jul25 4Hop7/8 ft 32400clhc $15,000 1 :261 :542 1:223 1:50 88 5/9 21£ 21£ 22 14¡ 14¡ :27 1:50 OostingMic L *.80 EpicAce,TownGossip,GeneralIdea 84-0

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $30,000
FRANKIE FRANKIE (L) b g 5 Tellitlikeitis-Myplaceonthebeach-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Ct Stables LLC,Washington C H,OH
Breeder: Victory Hill Farm Inc,IN

MARVIN LUNA 149 l blu-wh-blk (137-10-11-16-.157)

7-1
Tr-JASON MOORE

HR: 82.63 (25-3-3-3-.227)

1:521 DTN5/8
1:502 WBSB7/8

3, 1:482 HOP7/8
Power # 61

2025: 12 1 1 2 $11,400
2024: 30 3 3 2 $39,853
Life: 72 11 9 4 $262,170

LAST 4 STS. - $7,110
15Nov25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :271 :562 1:242 1:521 83 5/10 21¢ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 1£ :273 1:521 HannersLuk L 7.90 FrankieFrankie,LetItRideN,TripHammer 65-0
7Nov25 13Dtn5/8 gd Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :261 :551 1:232 1:524 83 4/8 32¡ 43 43 42¡ 31¡ :29 1:53 HannersLuk L 3.70 RockinAirway,VelCharlie,FrankieFrankie 57-1
25Oct25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :262 :542 1:223 1:512 83 [10/10 55£ 54£ 74¡ 74¢ 65 :29 1:522 WidgerSam L 8.50 Manny,CaptainTaylor,JamesInChargeA 2nd tier 51-0
18Oct25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :261 :541 1:223 1:522 81 4/10 4o3¡ 2o1 22 23¡ 22¢ :294 1:524 WidgerSam L *1.40 WalknafterMidnite,FrankieFrankie,BigBretta 79-0
3Oct25 9Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :27 :55 1:223 1:514 79 1/9 55¢ 2o¢ 2o1 41£ 54 :294 1:523 WidgerSam L 2.00 CaviartEden,MachOutKnockout,LyingInCash 84-0

6
YellowR

Clm Prc: $30,000
ART OF REVENGE (L) b g 6 Art Official-Martha's Revenge-Dontgetinmyway
Owner: Burke Racing Stable LLC,Fredericktown,PA;Weaver Bruscemi LLC,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Kathy Ratcliff & Jerry Zosel,OH

CHRIS PAGE 160 wh-r blu-mar (453-89-73-45-.319)

12-1
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 89.35 (166-30-23-22-.302)
*Last Tr - Elizabeth Tolley

1:502 SCD5/8
1:563 NFLD1/2

6, 1:502 SCD5/8
Power # 70

2025: 30 4 3 7 $44,690
2024: 16 3 0 1 $10,890
Life: 76 14 9 12 $120,570

LAST 4 STS. - $6,870
12Oct25 8Nfld1/2 ft Nw6500l4 $13,500 1 :274 :571 1:251 1:533 83 6/9 44¢ 2o1¢ 1ons 21¢ 32£ :29 1:541 NobleDan L 4.10 LouieTheHorseN,Warraweeforlaura,ArtOfRevenge 60-0
5Oct25 15Nfld1/2 ft Open Ii $17,500 1 :264 :551 1:231 1:522 84 7/8 77£ 7o4¢be5oo2£ 63 63£ :292 1:531 NobleDan L 16.10 JanelleGranny,LakeCharles,JohnnySack 63-0
26Sep25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw8001l4 $17,000 1 :261 :533 1:214 1:51 85 1/10 31¡ 31 31¢ 22 21£ :292 1:512 HallTon L 16.90 TheBirdDanceN,ArtOfRevenge,Theheavyweightway 67-0
6Sep25 16Scd5/8 ft Open Ii $20,000 1 :272 :552 1:214 1:483 85 5/7 79 7o8£ 57¢ 58£ 510¡ :272 1:503 SmithTre L 28.90 CelticSpiritN,NightShadow,JoelsyyHanover 55-0
30Aug25 5Scd5/8 ft Nw16000l4 $19,000 1 :254 :533 1:204 1:483 95 2/10 67 44¡ 44¡ 42¢ 41¡ :271 1:484 SmithTre L 64.20 MartinsMillions,LetItRideN,SwaggyCal 74-0

7
Pink T

CHEYENNE TUFF (L) b g 4 Well Said-Sara Diamond-Allamerican Native
Owner: Brian Witt,Cedarville,OH
Breeder: Ruth A Altmeyer,PA;Richard B Kelson,NY

KAYNE KAUFFMAN 185 c red-wh-blk (308-26-24-49-.181)

4-1
Tr-DANNY DUBEANSKY

HR: 90.37 (7-1-1-1-.270)

1:50 SCD5/8
1:52 SCD5/8

4, 1:50 SCD5/8
Power # 83

2025: 25 5 8 3 $88,220
2024: 26 7 8 7 $96,472
Life: 61 13 17 15 $207,369

LAST 4 STS. - $9,760
15Nov25 3Dtn5/8 ft Sa30000cl $16,000 1 :261 :543 1:204 1:493 91 4/9 34 43 46£ 47¡ 25£ :283 1:504 SmithJer L 2.40 WinLousOrDraw,CheyenneTuff,RegalEscape 65-0
8Nov25 1Dtn5/8 ft 30000cl Op-c $16,000 1 :264 :552 1:23 1:512 89 6/9 21 11¢ 11¡ 11 3hd :282 1:512 PageChr L *1.00 GeneralIdea,TreacherousAngel,CheyenneTuff 59-0
1Nov25 1Dtn5/8 ft Sa30000cl $16,000 1 :261 :543 1:214 1:512 87 3/7 21¢ 21¢ 31£ 31¡ 32£ :294 1:52 PageChr L 3.50 UncleJordA,TheDevilsOwnN,CheyenneTuff 55-0
25Oct25 2Dtn5/8 ft Sa30000cl $16,000 1 :261 :55 1:224 1:503 87 7/7 79 77¡ 7o4£ 65£ 35¡ :274 1:513 PageChr L 5.00 TheDevilsOwnN,GASpeedExpert,CheyenneTuff 55-0
11Oct25 4Dtn5/8 ft 30000cl Op $16,000 1 :26 :55 1:224 1:503 92 2/9 21£ 21¡ 31¢ 2¡ 1£ :273 1:503 PageChr L *1.10 CheyenneTuff,RegalEscape,TheDevilsOwnN 71-0

8
Gray R

Clm Prc: $30,000
MOSSY'S DRAGON (L) b g 5 Fear the Dragon-Sherry My Sherry-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Kirk L Nichols,London,OH;Daniel J Wozniak,Perrysburg,OH
Breeder: Midland Acres Inc,OH

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (497-78-65-64-.273)

20-1
Tr-JASON BREWER

HR: 85.10 (86-18-7-5-.274)

1:502 SCD5/8
1:522 MVR5/8

5, 1:502 SCD5/8
Power # 56

2025: 20 3 2 3 $29,970
2024: 22 4 4 2 $67,605
Life: 52 10 10 7 $149,775

LAST 4 STS. - $12,180
15Nov25 6Dtn5/8 ft Sa20000cl $14,000 1 :273 :561 1:231 1:52 82 1/8 21¢ 31¡ 31¢ 42¢ 32¢ :29 1:522 LunaMar L 15.10 SupplementalFee,FoxValleyMonaco,MossysDragon 65-0
1Nov25 4Dtn5/8 ft Sa20000cl $14,000 1 :264 :553 1:232 1:513 85 6/10 7o6£ 5o2¢ 4o2¢ 32 23£ :283 1:522 SmithTyl L 6.50 GunsBlazin,MossysDragon,Rockntheroad 55-0
25Oct25 1Dtn5/8 ft 20000cl Op $14,000 1 :27 :55 1:231 1:52 84 5/6 66 6o4£ 4o1£ 41 1nk :282 1:52 SmithTyl L 5.40 MossysDragon,GunsBlazin,AltaEngenA 55-0
18Oct25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :262 :552 1:223 1:513 84 5/7 56¢ 53¡ 64¡ 77 63¢ :284 1:521 MccownCam L 25.70 Deleston,StLadsCriminal,FlyinFitz 79-0
11Oct25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :271 :561 1:24 1:52 83 2/9 44¡ 64 64 53 52 :273 1:522 MccownCam L 26.10 BellsDavid,ExtraSuds,RobinsArt 71-0

9
Purple T

Clm Prc: $37,500
TREACHEROUS ANGEL (L) b g 4 Rockin Image-The Captains Angel-Captaintreacherous
Owner: Dennis R Owens,Hamilton,OH
Breeder: Double Ee Meadows,IN

TREVOR SMITH 175 blk-gra-wh (348-37-45-55-.231)

15-1
Tr-BREWER ADAMS

HR: 89.10 (64-4-9-5-.167)

1:502 HOP7/8

4, 1:502 HOP7/8
Power # 102

2025: 31 10 5 6 $93,775
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 31 10 5 6 $93,775

LAST 4 STS. - $6,600
15Nov25 3Dtn5/8 ft Sa30000cl $16,000 1 :261 :543 1:204 1:493 88 2/9 22¡ 21¡ 3o4£ 36 68 :292 1:511 SmithTyl L *1.70 WinLousOrDraw,CheyenneTuff,RegalEscape 65-0
8Nov25 1Dtn5/8 ft Sa30000cl $16,000 1 :264 :552 1:23 1:512 90 8/9 11 21¢ 21¡ 21 2ns :281 1:512 SmithTyl L 8.60 GeneralIdea,TreacherousAngel,CheyenneTuff 59-0
1Nov25 1Dtn5/8 ft 30000cl Op-c $16,000 1 :261 :543 1:214 1:512 86 6/7 67¢ 6o4¡ 4o2 42 53¡ :294 1:52 SmithJer 5.50 UncleJordA,TheDevilsOwnN,CheyenneTuff 55-0
24Oct25 2Hop7/8 ft 30000clhc $15,000 1 :254 :55 1:224 1:51 87 3/9 21 33¢ 34¡ 44¡ 3¡ :272 1:51 OostingMic *1.90 CaviartLotus,OnTimeTed,TreacherousAngel 52-0
17Oct25 3Hop7/8 ft 30000clhc $15,000 1 :26 :542 1:24 1:513 83 3/9 11¡ 21¡ 31¡ 32 2hd :272 1:513 OostingMic 3.10 OnTimeTed,TreacherousAngel,SoulRocker 67-0
DTN - 11/22/25 - E - 7 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



8 SATURDAY
22 Nov. 2025
Dayton Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (8-9-10)
STARTER ALLOWANCE FOR HORSES THAT HAVE STARTED IN A CLAIMING RACE FOR $15,000 OR
LESS AT DTN ONCE IN THEIR LAST 2 STARTS OPTIONAL CLAIMING $15,000 DAYTON RACEWAY S.

WIDGER - LISTED 2/5/7 C. PAGE - LISTED 3/4 B. MILLER - LISTED 8/9 Purse $12,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-3-4 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $18,750
CHARLIEBOY b g 4 Heston Blue Chip-Ella Rose-I Scoot Hanover
Owner: S& S Racing Stable LLC,Lebanon,OH
Breeder: Gary B Evans & Dylan P Davis,DE

LUKE HANNERS 180 d br-tn-wh (338-48-40-34-.241)

2-1
Tr-DANIEL STONE

HR: 79.80 (17-2-4-2-.288)

1:522 DD5/8
1:534 DD5/8

4, 1:522 DD5/8
Power # 72

2025: 31 7 6 1 $59,113
2024: 27 3 8 2 $51,254
Life: 65 11 14 6 $120,631

LAST 4 STS. - $9,675
8Nov25 7Dtn5/8 ft Sa10000cl $8,500 1 :281 :56 1:234 1:524 82 1/9 2¡ 11£ 14 15 15£ :29 1:524 HannersLuk *2.10 Charlieboy,MartzTelly,TheBusA 51-0
25Oct25 4Dtn5/8 ft Sa10000cl $8,500 1 :264 :554 1:234 1:521 83 3/9 11£ 11¡ 11¢ 1£ 2£ :283 1:522 HannersLuk 3.80 MartzTelly,Charlieboy,Telstar 55-0
18Oct25 2Dtn5/8 ft 10000cl Op $8,500 1 :271 :564 1:242 1:522 80 3/9 44¡ 64¢ 76¢ 74 63¢ :272 1:53 HannersLuk 12.50 HudsenA,NassauDesire,FoolsRushIn 79-0
4Oct25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :263 :561 1:251 1:541 72 8/9 6o5¡ 3o2¢ 2o1 2¡ 11¡ :284 1:541 SmithJer 7.30 Charlieboy,JujuHanover,SeeingEyeSingle 85-0
16Sep25 13Lex1 ft Nw1500l4 $5,700 1 :272 :56 1:243 1:524 51 7/10 5o6 4o2£ 4o3¡ 1012 1014£ :303 1:554 LunaMar 9.52 ClearchoiceDeVie,Kissinbythebeaches,Fearthelue 87-0

2
Blue S

Clm Prc: $15,000
SEARCH THE SEA (L) b g 6 Downbytheseaside-Bahama Island-Well Said
Owner: Mark E P'pool,Anderson,IN
Breeder: Chester C Miller,OH

SAM WIDGER 150 mar-l blu (410-41-42-42-.191)

20-1
Tr-MARK P'POOL

HR: 77.26 (5-1-0-0-.200)

1:55 HOP7/8
1:56 BANG1/2

6, 1:55 HOP7/8
Power # 57

2025: 34 1 6 6 $32,540
2024: 34 6 6 3 $27,050
Life: 132 17 17 13 $122,266

LAST 4 STS. - $1,830
14Nov25 13Hop7/8 ft Nw3750l4 $12,500 1 :264 :542 1:223 1:504 77 3/9 57¡ 56¢ 68¡ 610 614 :292 1:533 De LongJoh L107.90 Shamwow,TlThunderBolt,HenryTheHorse 57-0
7Nov25 5Dtn5/8 gd Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :27 :562 1:234 1:521 82 1/9 32¡ 52£ 6o3£ 53£ 65£ :284 1:532 WidgerSam L 43.90 JbsCrystalbullet,Trifecta,LyingInCash 59-1
21Oct25 5Cbrn5/8 ft Nw2000l4 $13,000 1 :273 :563 1:251 1:55 62 3/8 11 11¡ 11¡ 1£ 3¡ :294 1:55 BatesBra L 7.18 CaviartStoney,WhiteBelly,SearchTheSea 65-0
1Oct25 12Hop7/8 ft Nw750 L4 $5,400 1 :253 :55 1:243 1:533 65 2/10 2¡ 42 22 22¡ 53¢ :291 1:541 TetrickTra L 25.30 CoolBluesMan,AlwaysAWarrior,AlwaysCall 68-0
24Sep25 8Hop7/8 gd Nw750 L4 $6,200 1 :262 :534 1:231 1:521 78 1/8 43¢ 55£ 64£ 65¡ 53£ :284 1:53 BenderAtl L 46.60 MontanaChiefA,MossdaleMacN,SpiritShadow 72-0

3
White T

MAYHEM LIKE ME (L) b g 7 Sunshine Beach-That's Mara-Lis Mara
Owner: Burke Rcg Stb,Frdrcktwn,PA;Weaver Bruscemi,Cnsbrg,PA;Rich Lombardo Rcg,Sln,OH
Breeder: A Piece Of The Action LLC,CA

CHRIS PAGE 160 wh-r blu-mar (453-89-73-45-.319)

4-1
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 83.21 (166-30-23-22-.302)

1:513 SCD5/8
1:53 SCD5/8

3, 1:511 LEX1
Power # 59

2025: 26 2 4 1 $30,660
2024: 38 4 3 6 $47,412
Life: 187 25 28 23 $226,963

LAST 4 STS. - $960
8Nov25 8Dtn5/8 ft 15000cl Op $12,000 1 :262 :542 1:222 1:521 76 9/9 99 96£ 96 613 49¢ :302 1:54 PageChr L 48.70 MedolandTerror,NomeHanover,CriminalRecord 51-0
1Nov25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :263 :56 1:243 1:54 73 2/10 45¡ 3o1¢ 2o1¡ 41¡ 83£ :30 1:544 PageChr L *2.00 HellOnWheels,GlimpseOfVictory,OldTownRoad 55-0
18Oct25 7Dtn5/8 ft 30000cl Op $16,000 1 :264 :553 1:224 1:51 83 7/7 79 78¢ 5o3£ 57¡ 68¢ :29 1:523 PageChr L 26.30 TheDevilsOwnN,GASpeedExpert,UncleJordA 79-0
4Oct25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw8001l4 $17,000 1 :262 :551 1:224 1:502 81 9/9 910 99 96£ 87 78¢ :274 1:52 MillerBre L 52.70 Downbytheocean,Fulton,Theheavyweightway 85-0
26Sep25 2Dtn5/8 ft 30000cl Op $16,000 1 :264 :552 1:234 1:513 81 5/7 76¢ 75¢ 65£ 56¡ 42¡ :27 1:52 PageChr L 6.90 CrunchTimeA,BlazenRiverN,BechersBrookA 76-0

4
Green T

SECTIONLINETWISTER (L) b g 7 Well Said-Sectionline Aqua-Major in Art
Owner: Lucky Label Stable LLC,Grove City,OH
Breeder: Harold Lee Bauder & Harold L Bauder,OH

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (497-78-65-64-.273)

5-1
Tr-BREWER ADAMS

HR: 85.52 (64-4-9-5-.167)

1:512 SCD5/8
1:542 MVR5/8

5, 1:511 SCD5/8
Power # 60

2025: 30 2 4 1 $24,457
2024: 36 1 3 4 $39,415
Life: 187 25 22 24 $276,845

LAST 4 STS. - $4,120
8Nov25 8Dtn5/8 ft Sa15000cl $12,000 1 :262 :542 1:222 1:521 67 5/9 11£ 11 32£ 815 917£ :324 1:554 WidgerSam L *.90 MedolandTerror,NomeHanover,CriminalRecord 51-0
1Nov25 2Dtn5/8 ft 15000cl Op-c $12,000 1 :263 :554 1:231 1:521 81 1/9 11¡ 1¡ 1ns 1¡ 24¢ :294 1:53 KauffmanKay L 6.40 SupplementalFee,Sectionlinetwister,ShaneFalco 55-0
18Oct25 12Dtn5/8 ft Sa20000cl $14,000 1 :27 :553 1:232 1:514 84 7/9 31¢ 32¡ 42¡ 42¡ 62£ :283 1:522 KauffmanKay L 30.20 AltaEngenA,GunsBlazin,Rockntheroad 79-0
11Oct25 1Dtn5/8 ft 20000cl Op $14,000 1 :26 :533 1:221 1:504 84 8/8 89¢ 87¡ 8o5£ 64£ 48¢ :29 1:522 KauffmanKay L 51.50 OneCoronaToGo,DAMcdreamy,GunsBlazin 71-0
4Oct25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :272 :553 1:231 1:513 79 [10/10 52£ 4o2 2o2 34 55¡ :29 1:523 SuttonJos L 24.60 PurplePoet,MossysDragon,RoseRunUlysses 2nd tier 85-0

5
Black T

WORTHABUCK (L) b g 8 Rockin Amadeus-Punchas Pilgrim-Pilgrims Punch
Owner: Brian Witt,Cedarville,OH;Danny J Dubeansky,Xenia,OH
Breeder: Jason Elser,OH

JEREMY SMITH 170 s red-gra (460-79-70-45-.289)

9-1
Tr-DANNY DUBEANSKY

HR: 76.78 (7-1-1-1-.270)

1:524 SCD5/8
1:514 SCD5/8

7, 1:514 SCD5/8
Power # 55

2025: 26 2 2 2 $25,950
2024: 44 2 8 10 $51,830
Life: 199 21 35 24 $319,080

LAST 4 STS. - $5,280
15Nov25 2Dtn5/8 ft Sa15000cl $12,000 1 :262 :55 1:222 1:51 78 8/8 87¢ 76 67 510 512¢ :293 1:532 WidgerSam L 63.20 CreeksideJohnny,MedolandTerror,BetOnSunshine 65-0
1Nov25 2Dtn5/8 ft 15000cl Op $12,000 1 :263 :554 1:231 1:521 77 3/9 33 64 6o3£ 44¡ 49 :30 1:54 WidgerSam L 52.00 SupplementalFee,Sectionlinetwister,ShaneFalco 55-0
24Oct25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :27 :554 1:242 1:543 73 6/10 21¡ 21¢ 21¢ 2£ 1hd :30 1:543 WidgerSam L 2.00 Worthabuck,SpeedyRocks,Mcfehr 55-0
11Oct25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :272 :553 1:251 1:544 71 9/9 11 21¢ 21¢ 2£ 3¡ :292 1:544 WidgerSam L 29.20 SaulsbrookTsunami,MoveTheLine,Worthabuck 66-0
25Sep25 4Dtn5/8 gd Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :264 :55 1:243 1:541 64 9/9 910 9o7¡ 7o3¢ 95£ 915¡ :32 1:571 SmithTre L 5.30 Ouchie,KdkSurfsUp,ShinyBlackBeamer 72-1

6
YellowT

GOTTA GO GRAM (L) b g 4 Fort Knox-Lotus Gram-Lexington Legend
Owner: Philippe L Belanger,Celina,OH
Breeder: Shelly R Graham,IL

TREVOR SMITH 175 blk-gra-wh (348-37-45-55-.231)

5-1
Tr-PHILIPPE BELANGER

HR: 84.78 (36-5-2-6-.225)
*Last Tr - Antonia Storer

1:50 SCD5/8
1:55 HAW1

4, 1:50 SCD5/8
Power # 77

2025: 30 8 4 4 $83,487
2024: 21 1 2 5 $28,925
Life: 65 10 7 12 $125,388

LAST 4 STS. - $6,300
8Nov25 8Dtn5/8 ft 15000cl Op-c $12,000 1 :262 :542 1:222 1:521 71 8/9 65 5o4¢ 7o4£ 714 715¢ :314 1:551 SmithTre L 14.90 MedolandTerror,NomeHanover,CriminalRecord 51-0
31Oct25 9Dtn5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :273 :554 1:223 1:504 85 2/9 33¢ 2o1¢ 4o5¡ 57 58¢ :284 1:522 SmithJer L 15.60 MoonsUp,DrawOff,BetOnSunshine 53-0
24Oct25 9Dtn5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :27 :552 1:231 1:521 82 7/8 65¡ 6o3¡ 5o3¡ 74¢ 53 :29 1:524 SmithJer L 12.70 TennesseeSmooth,VelLicketySplit,Rockinpoppin 55-0
17Oct25 9Dtn5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :264 :55 1:231 1:513 86 3/9 1o¢ 21¢ 21¡ 21 2hd :281 1:513 SmithJer L 9.30 TennesseeSmooth,GottaGoGram,BetOnSunshine 68-0
4Oct25 9Dtn5/8 ft 30000cl Op $16,000 1 :263 :544 1:221 1:494 80 8/9 89¡ 96£ 88¢ 611 513¡ :283 1:522 NobleKol L 44.20 CrunchTimeA,GASpeedExpert,BechersBrookA 85-0

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $15,000
MOVED BYTHE SPIRIT (L) b g 6 Western Vintage-Lord I Apologize-On the Attack
Owner: John Turigliatto,Temperance,MI
Breeder: Timothy E Lane,OH

AUSTIN HANNERS 160 br-tn-wh (333-33-34-39-.195)

7-1
Tr-GERALD MALADY

HR: 81.28 (0-0-0-0-.000)

1:562 NFLD1/2
1:512 MEA5/8

4, 1:501 NFLD1/2
Power # 104

2025: 13 2 3 1 $18,465
2024: 27 11 1 2 $84,295
Life: 90 24 14 14 $265,013

LAST 4 STS. - $7,440
8Oct25 7Hstng1/2 ft Nw5000l4 $9,600 1 :281 :581 1:272 1:563 78 5/5 12 11 11 1¡ 2hd :291 1:563 LakeDav L *.90 ColdDecked,MovedBytheSpirit,ThinkingOfSlim 60-0
1Oct25 8Hstng1/2 ft Nw5000l4 $9,600 1 :281 :574 1:274 1:563 80 7/7 11 11 11 1¡ 1£ :284 1:563 LakeDav L 1.20 MovedBytheSpirit,ThinkingOfSlim,Dontcallmefrancis 72-0
24Sep25 3Hstng1/2 ft Qua 1 :284 :582 1:281 1:583 -- 6/7 12 12 12 11 1hd :302 1:583 LakeDav L MovedBytheSpirit,ColdDecked,DarknstormyDeo 67-0
14Sep25 4Nfld1/2 ft Nw6500l4 $13,500 1 :274 :564 1:244 1:532 -- 2/8 xi822be8dis 8dis 8dis 8dis AngusTyl L 12.90 LyonsSpirit,CycloneBannerN,AmericanTrademark 75-0
3Sep25 2Hstng1/2 ft Qua 1 :283 :583 1:281 1:59 -- 6/7 11 11 1¡ 1¡ 1£ :304 1:59 LakeDav MovedBytheSpirit,AshleesAmanda,TrueToTheHeart 70-0

8
Gray T

CONTROL SICILY b g 6 Control the Moment-Val Di Noto-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Shirley A Robinson,Miamisburg,OH
Breeder: Douglas W Millard,ON, CA;Spring Haven Farm,OH

WYATT FARMER 165 b go-r blu-wh (115-7-8-14-.140)

20-1
Tr-TYLER TINCH

HR: 85.90 (16-5-3-0-.417)

1:502 SCD5/8
1:521 SCD5/8

6, 1:502 SCD5/8
Power # 79

2025: 26 10 1 3 $50,035
2024: 33 8 2 3 $41,605
Life: 100 25 7 8 $148,117

LAST 4 STS. - $6,000
15Nov25 2Dtn5/8 ft Sa15000cl $12,000 1 :262 :55 1:222 1:51 75 4/8 6o4¡ 6o5 88 812 814¡ :294 1:534 HannersLuk 13.40 CreeksideJohnny,MedolandTerror,BetOnSunshine 65-0
25Oct25 5Dtn5/8 ft 15000cl Op-c $12,000 1 :272 :563 1:244 1:524 69 9/10 54£ 5o3£ 5oo3¢ 910 *911¡ pl8 :293 1:55 SmithJer 26.90 FoxValleyMonaco,SupplementalFee-,ShaneFalco+ pl8 55-0
18Oct25 6Dtn5/8 ft Sa15000cl $12,000 1 :263 :554 1:232 1:522 74 7/9 75¢ 6o3¡ 95¢ 98¡ 99£ :30 1:542 PresleyChr 15.80 FoxValleyMonaco,CriminalRecord,NomeHanover 79-0
4Oct25 10Dtn5/8 ft Sa15000cl $12,000 1 :26 :551 1:223 1:511 86 2/10 11¡ 11¢ 11¡ 12¡ 1¡ :283 1:511 MillerBre 2.00 ControlSicily,HpNapoleon,KeyAdvisor 85-0
25Sep25 5Dtn5/8 gd 15000cl Op $12,000 1 :263 :543 1:23 1:532 84 6/9 4o3 2o1¢ 2o1 21¢ 1hd :301 1:532 MillerBre 2.40 ControlSicily,CruisinArtie-,Nvrpoptdaplugs+ 72-1

9
Purple T

PULLINGTHESTRINGS (L) b g 7 Art Official-Just Her Way-Camluck
Owner: Roehm Racing LLC,Rockford,OH
Breeder: Midland Acres Inc,OH

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (475-70-60-66-.264)

20-1
Tr-JASON BREWER

HR: 80.53 (86-18-7-5-.274)

1:524 DTN5/8
1:57 NFLD1/2

4, 1:502 MVR5/8
Power # 62

2025: 33 4 4 6 $33,186
2024: 32 2 4 4 $19,588
Life: 167 21 26 27 $204,862

LAST 4 STS. - $9,700
8Nov25 8Dtn5/8 ft Sa15000cl $12,000 1 :262 :542 1:222 1:521 75 4/9 87£ 8o6¡ 8o5¡ 411 510¢ :304 1:541 SmithTyl L 28.90 MedolandTerror,NomeHanover,CriminalRecord 51-0
1Nov25 2Dtn5/8 ft 15000cl Op $12,000 1 :263 :554 1:231 1:521 76 5/9 79 86¡ 74£ 65¡ 59£ :30 1:541 MillerBre L 13.30 SupplementalFee,Sectionlinetwister,ShaneFalco 55-0
18Oct25 8Dtn5/8 ft Sa10000cl $8,500 1 :272 :563 1:24 1:53 80 4/9 33 43¡ 3o1£ 2£ 13£ :283 1:53 MillerBre L 2.10 Pullingthestrings,TheBusA,Ouchie 79-0
11Oct25 2Dtn5/8 ft 10000cl Op $8,500 1 :262 :55 1:231 1:524 82 6/9 87£ 97¡ 75¡ 42¢ 11¡ :283 1:524 MillerBre L 19.80 Pullingthestrings,NassauDesire,HudsenA 71-0
1Oct25 13Nfld1/2 ft 8000clpro $13,000 1 :262 :543 1:23 1:533 74 2/8 45¡ 47¡ 6o8¢ 813 610¢ :31 1:553 GrismoreGre L 26.10 AlwaysOnTheHunt,CaviartVal,LakesideBuddy 58-0
DTN - 11/22/25 - E - 8 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



9 SATURDAY
22 Nov. 2025
Dayton Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3
(9-10-11)

N/W $3251 (FM $3901) LAST 4 STARTS DAYTON RACEWAY TY. SMITH - LISTED 1/4/7 S. WIDGER -
LISTED 3/6 #3 & 4 ELGIBLE WITH DOUBLE JUMP RULE Purse $9,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-9-5 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red T

GOLD DIGGER KING (L) b g 9 Pet Rock-Hope for Pot Gold-Panspacificflight
Owner: Linda E Van Camp,Circleville,OH
Breeder: T D Van Camp,OH

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (497-78-65-64-.273)

9-5
Tr-SCOTT MOGAN

HR: 86.50 (28-5-2-4-.266)

1:511 SCD5/8
1:502 SCD5/8

5, 1:492 SCD5/8
Power # 64

2025: 16 2 1 4 $20,890
2024: 16 1 4 2 $32,390
Life: 137 37 29 18 $792,227

LAST 4 STS. - $2,480
14Nov25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :27 :552 1:223 1:504 85 6/9 32¡ 32£ 33¢ 33 33¡ :281 1:512 SmithTyl L *.60 FlipMyChip,VelCharlie,GoldDiggerKing 62-0
7Nov25 5Dtn5/8 gd Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :27 :562 1:234 1:521 82 9/9 78 6o3£ 53¡ 64 44£ :284 1:531 SmithTyl L 2.90 JbsCrystalbullet,Trifecta,LyingInCash 59-1
1Nov25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :271 :56 1:24 1:53 80 2/9 11¢ 11¢ 2ns 2ns 31£ :292 1:532 SmithTyl L *1.50 KeepScore,FoxValleySampson,GoldDiggerKing 55-0
11Oct25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :263 :544 1:223 1:52 80 7/9 78¡ 88 8o6 85¡ 86¡ :292 1:531 MillerBre L 5.30 SeasideDelight,WinLousOrDraw,MikeMike 66-0
25Sep25 10Dtn5/8 gd Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :263 :543 1:222 1:514 90 3/9 54¢ 53¢ 52£ 51¢ 52¢ :291 1:521 SmithTyl L 6.60 Carbine,Revolt,MrDsRock 72-1

2
Blue R

BRUCE'S VO N COKE (L) gr g 4 Huntsville-Bettor Chill Out-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Joseph M Meaney,Crestwood,NY
Breeder: Joseph M Meaney,NY

CAMERON MCCOWN 180 mar-wh-gra (287-22-32-32-.176)

8-1
Tr-JESSICA MCCOWN

HR: 76.64 (104-8-15-14-.202)

1:55 PCD5/8 Q
1:52 VD7/8

3, 1:52 VD7/8
Power # 53

2025: 15 0 1 4 $9,850
2024: 17 6 6 1 $94,725
Life: 33 6 7 5 $104,575

LAST 4 STS. - $2,906
14Nov25 4Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :26 :543 1:223 1:52 81 7/9 812 87¢ 8oo5¢ 65¢ 21¢ :283 1:521 MccownCam L 25.80 LastShock,BrucesVoNCoke,JujuHanover 62-0
5Nov25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :281 :564 1:251 1:523 -- 4/9 6o5£ 67 69¡ 514 521¡ :294 1:564 MccownCam L AlwaysBNaughty,HeliumN,SugarMeN 52-0
21Oct25 5MR1/2 ft Nw600psl5 $6,100 1 :281 :572 1:263 1:561 50 7/8 712 811 815 817 827 :32 2:013 MoeykensAda 36.88 BLikeCruiser,Buddythebookie,WeBeJammin 56-0
8Oct25 3MR1/2 ft Nw600psl5 $6,800 1 :273 :571 1:254 1:551 72 7/8 813 7o11 79¢ 513 512 :30 1:573 MertonTho 16.39 ModernRock,BLikeCruiser,Buddythebookie 62-0
1Oct25 8MR1/2 ft Nw600psl5 $6,800 1 :271 :572 1:263 1:564 74 6/8 712 7o5£ 6o3£ 75 3¡ :292 1:564 MertonTho 22.11 Hungryforvictory,BLikeCruiser,BrucesVoNCoke 64-0

3
White R

WESTERN BEACHBOY (L) b g 10 Somebeachsomewhere-Western Moonlight-Western Hanover
Owner: Chris Choros,Calumet City,IL
Breeder: Fashion Farms LLC,PA

SAM WIDGER 150 mar-l blu (410-41-42-42-.191)

12-1
Tr-ART GREGORY JR

HR: 76.51 (42-3-2-9-.169)

1:513 SCD5/8
1:53 MVR5/8

6, 1:503 PHL5/8
Power # 80

2025: 33 2 3 3 $23,145
2024: 39 8 3 8 $97,130
Life: 269 34 43 42 $432,435

LAST 4 STS. - $3,900
14Nov25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :272 :561 1:24 1:532 75 5/9 11¡ 11¡ 11¢ 11¡ 1nk :292 1:532 WidgerSam L 2.50 WesternBeachboy,Nvrpoptdaplugs,Ouchie 62-0
31Oct25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :263 :561 1:233 1:532 78 4/8 44¡ 2o£ 2o¡ 21¢ 72¢ :301 1:534 WidgerSam L 35.50 MufferawJoe,PutToRight,SoSoIncredible 53-0
18Oct25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :261 :541 1:223 1:522 78 5/10 8o5¡ 8o5¢ 4oo4¡ 35 64£ :30 1:532 MillerBre L 2.10 WalknafterMidnite,FrankieFrankie,BigBretta 79-0
4Oct25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :272 :561 1:241 1:523 75 8/9 32£ 2ons 1ons 24 34£ :292 1:533 WidgerSam L 11.20 Lnghrdcntryby,Ambtsbchby,WstrnBchby 85-0
16Sep25 17Lex1 ft Nw1500l4 $5,700 1 :271 :543 1:242 1:524 57 10/10 2o¡ 1o£ 2ons 55¢ 810¡ :302 1:544 ShetlerAnd L 16.44 MysticalCharger,WinnerIsComing,LilJoeIv 85-0

4
Green R

R MADDY BLUE CHIP b g 8 American Ideal-Frontierpan-No Pan Intended
Owner: Mark L Headworth,Oregon,OH
Breeder: Blue Chip Bloodstock Inc,NY

JEREMY SMITH 170 s red-gra (460-79-70-45-.289)

10-1
Tr-MARK HEADWORTH

HR: 78.62 (23-1-2-3-.135)

1:533 DTN5/8
1:513 MVR5/8

6, 1:51 MVR5/8
Power # 52

2025: 30 3 5 2 $31,511
2024: 33 3 4 4 $40,707
Life: 180 24 22 13 $324,609

LAST 4 STS. - $4,656
14Nov25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :271 :572 1:25 1:533 75 8/9 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 21¡ 1hd :282 1:533 SmithTyl 15.10 RMaddyBlueChip,SugarMeN,JksChamp 62-0
1Nov25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :273 :553 1:242 1:543 72 1/9 21¡ 31 41 51 41£ :302 1:55 SmithTre *.50 KeepinItLit,RockTheDragon,WesternNob 55-0
22Oct25 7Nfld1/2 gd Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :273 :562 1:254 1:562 79 4/8 57¡ 56 3o1¡ 2£ 41 :303 1:563 HeadworthMar 17.60 Boozer,VivaLasVegasN,BigBadWhamo 46-1
15Oct25 3Nfld1/2 ft Nw3500l4 $8,800 1 :263 :554 1:24 1:53 77 8/9 915 911 99¡ 813 712¢ :293 1:552 HeadworthMar 73.80 Belechick,ElverHanover,Dreaminofbnastar 57-0
8Oct25 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw3500l4 $8,800 1 :273 :554 1:242 1:541 75 8/8 811 812 8o7¡ 78 79£ :302 1:561 MerrimanAar 32.60 HighOnTheHill,SrirachaHeat,Royhill 52-0

5
Black S

MERRY JERRY (L) b g 5 American Ideal-Toy Delight-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Abutter Stable LLC,Riverside,OH;Billy Windle Taubert,Monroe,OH
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (475-70-60-66-.264)

5-1
Tr-KENNETH HURST

HR: 82.59 (30-1-1-2-.074)

1:531 MVR5/8
1:52 DTN5/8

4, 1:52 DTN5/8
Power # 60

2025: 34 5 5 4 $37,721
2024: 37 9 1 2 $39,330
Life: 94 18 9 7 $105,374

LAST 4 STS. - $2,650
8Nov25 4Dtn5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :264 :553 1:223 1:503 87 3/8 45 4o2£ 3o3 34¢ 56¡ :283 1:514 MillerBre L 30.60 CadillacBayama,BetterBBold,FastDancin 59-0
31Oct25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :264 :561 1:241 1:532 80 5/9 66£ 6o4 4oo1£ 32¡ 2nk :284 1:532 MillerBre L *1.40 Christchurch,MerryJerry,RoseRunUlysses 53-0
24Oct25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :261 :551 1:231 1:521 85 8/9 810 8o8¡ 8o6 84¡ 61¢ :28 1:522 MillerBre L 29.20 RoseRunZizi,KageDaniel,KeepScore 55-0
17Oct25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :264 :554 1:243 1:534 71 9/10 1011 108£ 109 96£ 53¡ :28 1:542 MillerBre L 15.00 MongolianHeroN,BeachCruiser,HeerzPopeye 68-0
9Oct25 6Lanc1/2 gd Sigseries $6,475 1 :291 :582 1:293 1:584 74 3/7 46 42¢ 2oo1¡x22¡ 24¢ :294 1:593 MillerEma L 3.40 VintageSauvignon,MerryJerry,DragonMedicine 60-0

6
YellowR

JUJU HANOVER (L) b g 6 Artspeak-Jans Luck-Camluck
Owner: Philippe L Belanger,Celina,OH;Jeffrey A Koesters,Coldwater,OH
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

KAYNE KAUFFMAN 185 c red-wh-blk (308-26-24-49-.181)

20-1
Tr-PHILIPPE BELANGER

HR: 79.18 (36-5-2-6-.225)

1:521 MVR5/8
1:513 ACES5/8

5, 1:513 ACES5/8
Power # 82

2025: 27 1 2 4 $33,010
2024: 35 7 4 2 $56,026
Life: 114 15 13 15 $168,596

LAST 4 STS. - $2,820
14Nov25 4Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :26 :543 1:223 1:52 79 8/9 68 6o5¢ 5o3£ 43£ 34 :292 1:524 WidgerSam L 26.00 LastShock,BrucesVoNCoke,JujuHanover 62-0
8Nov25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :273 :553 1:244 1:542 72 2/9 21¡ 11¢ 1¢ 21¡ 42¡ :30 1:544 WidgerSam L 1.60 RockstarsVirgin,StudioHanover,CompleteKaos 48-0
4Nov25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :27 :561 1:25 1:534 -- 7/8 12 11¡ 11¢ 11¡ 11¢ :284 1:534 WidgerSam L JujuHanover,ImABeachLady,UncleMoneybags 53-0
17Oct25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :264 :554 1:243 1:534 39 7/10 2ons 3o1 99 1022 1035¡ :342 2:004 WidgerSam L 11.40 MongolianHeroN,BeachCruiser,HeerzPopeye 68-0
4Oct25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :263 :561 1:251 1:541 70 6/9 2o1¡ 11¢ 11 1¡ 21¡ :291 1:542 WidgerSam L *.70 Charlieboy,JujuHanover,SeeingEyeSingle 85-0

7
Pink R

HIGH ON THE HILL (L) b g 4 Nob Hill High-Myell-The Panderosa
Owner: Kirk L Nichols,London,OH;Daniel J Wozniak,Perrysburg,OH;Jamie L Cornett,Moraine,OH
Breeder: Scott W Hagemeyer,OH

AUSTIN HANNERS 160 br-tn-wh (333-33-34-39-.195)

20-1
Tr-JASON BREWER

HR: 81.49 (86-18-7-5-.274)

1:532 MVR5/8
1:531 MVR5/8

3, 1:531 MVR5/8
Power # 52

2025: 38 4 4 6 $56,529
2024: 23 4 5 5 $67,080
Life: 69 8 11 14 $183,679

LAST 4 STS. - $1,344
10Nov25 1Nfld1/2 sy Nw6500l4 $13,500 1 :272 :57 1:253 1:54 77 6/8 711 75¡ 7o4£ 77£ 78£ :291 1:554 GrismoreGre L100.40 Warraweeforlaura,OurBensonN,DragonCity 28-1
3Nov25 14Nfld1/2 ft Nw5000l4 $11,200 1 :28 :571 1:252 1:544 74 8/9 99 8o6 7o5 84£ 65¡ :292 1:554 GrismoreGre L 79.80 AlwaysAndrew,LettuceNipyaA,PoundSign 48-0
27Oct25 8Nfld1/2 ft Nw5000l4 $11,200 1 :272 :563 1:25 1:543 75 1/8 21¢ 31¢ 3o1£ 31¡ 3£ :292 1:544 GrismoreGre L 18.00 DragonCity,BeDazzledLouA,HighOnTheHill 48-0
19Oct25 9Nfld1/2 sy Nw5000l4 $11,200 1 :271 :563 1:243 1:544 77 8/9 912 98£ 9o10 99£ 99¢ :30 1:563 GrismoreGre L 51.60 CycloneBannerN,RisenMan,Truthfinder 53-1
8Oct25 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw3500l4 $8,800 1 :273 :554 1:242 1:541 83 4/8 45 55¢ 3o1¡ 2¡ 1hd :293 1:541 GrismoreGre L 4.10 HighOnTheHill,SrirachaHeat,Royhill 52-0

8
Gray R

LAST BEACH (L) b g 6 Somebeachsomewhere-Cannae Cammie-Cam's Card Shark
Owner: Friendship Stables LLC,Mountain Lakes,NJ
Breeder: Frederick W Hertrich III,DE

TREVOR SMITH 175 blk-gra-wh (348-37-45-55-.231)

20-1
Tr-ANTONIA STORER

HR: 78.87 (95-11-18-11-.260)

1:521 MVR5/8
1:523 PHL5/8

3, 1:52 LEX1
Power # 51

2025: 21 5 3 3 $66,132
2024: 4 2 0 0 $9,875
Life: 68 14 16 6 $163,048

LAST 4 STS. - $3,000
8Nov25 9Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :273 :56 1:232 1:51 76 1/9 55£ 6o5£ 5o3£ 811 815 :294 1:54 SmithJer L 9.60 ImTheOne,Nocrynintheuber,CmonMax 51-0
31Oct25 2Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :263 :562 1:25 1:552 70 2/8 44 3o1¡ 13 13 1¡ :302 1:552 SmithJer L *.50 LastBeach,DaisysStar,CaptainIncome 53-0
18Oct25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :264 :563 1:234 1:514 73 8/10 55¢ 5o4 57£ 612 914¡ :291 1:543 SmithJer L 3.40 CoopALoop,KeepScore,RoseRunXiled 79-0
10Oct25 4Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :281 :572 1:242 1:53 72 [10/10 67¡ 5o4¡ 5o3£ 76¢ 89 :293 1:544 SmithJer L 6.20 PrmryDrvr,DrgnsRFrlss,WlknftrMdnt 2nd tier 68-0
25Sep25 10Dtn5/8 gd Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :263 :543 1:222 1:514 75 9/9 99£ 912 916 915 916¡ :292 1:55 SmithJer L 52.10 Carbine,Revolt,MrDsRock 72-1

9
Purple S

LEAVING A LEGEND (L) b g 4 Bit of a Legend N-Leaving a Legacy-Skydancer Hanover
Owner: Burke Racing Stable LLC,Fredericktown,PA;Weaver Bruscemi LLC,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Midland Acres Inc,OH

CHRIS PAGE 160 wh-r blu-mar (453-89-73-45-.319)

2-1
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 92.13 (166-30-23-22-.302)

1:484 SCD5/8
1:504 DTN5/8

4, 1:484 SCD5/8
Power # 49

2025: 22 5 1 0 $61,040
2024: 23 6 4 2 $83,060
Life: 51 12 5 3 $153,038

LAST 4 STS. - $0
1Nov25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :27 :563 1:251 1:522 80 6/10 811 9o6 7o6 85¡ 95¢ :27 1:532 PageChr L 3.30 SilverBentley,RushIn,Manny 55-0
18Oct25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw8001l4 $17,000 1 :264 :561 1:232 1:51 -- 2/9 x2xo1 x9dis 9dis 9dis 9dis PageChr L *.60 MidnightRocker,RockWithJk,LakesideBuddy 79-0
11Oct25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw10001l4 $19,000 1 :273 :561 1:232 1:503 86 3/9 44¡ 4o3¢ 2o¡ 56£ 66¡ :282 1:514 PageChr L 5.80 CrunchTimeA,AltaRevelryN,Fulton 68-0
26Sep25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw10001l4 $19,000 1 :263 :56 1:232 1:51 -- 4/10x10x26x10dis 10dis 10dis 10dis PageChr L *.50 Mamba,RockabillyRebelN,LetItRideN 67-0
13Sep25 8Scd5/8 ft Open $25,000 1 :253 :53 1:192 1:464 94 2/6 44¢ 44 45¢ 48 57¡ :274 1:481 PageChr L 21.70 HeliumN,WomenLayer,MartinsMillions 84-0
DTN - 11/22/25 - E - 9 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



10 SATURDAY
22 Nov. 2025
Dayton Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3
(10-11-12)

STARTER ALLOWANCE FOR HORSES THAT HAVE STARTED IN A CLAIMING RACE FOR $20,000 OR
LESS AT DTN ONCE IN THEIR LAST 2 STARTS OPTIONAL CLAIMING $20,000 NO. 10 STARTS FROM

2ND TIER DAYTON RACEWAY J. SMITH - LISTED 1/7 L. HANNERS - LISTED 2/4
Purse $14,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 6-2-3 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $20,000
FOX VALLEY SAMPSON (L) b g 7 Jk Endofanera-Lr Dancing Dream-Ft Apache Hanover
Owner: Johnny C Stant,S Bloomfield,OH
Breeder: Fox Valley Standardbreds,IL

CHRIS PAGE 160 wh-r blu-mar (453-89-73-45-.319)

12-1
Tr-CHRIS MC GUIRE

HR: 82.74 (70-14-12-6-.324)

1:521 MVR5/8
1:513 HOP7/8

3, 1:503 HAW1
Power # 57

2025: 30 3 5 4 $47,197
2024: 30 5 2 4 $33,780
Life: 173 26 25 21 $284,280

LAST 4 STS. - $3,400
15Nov25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :271 :562 1:242 1:521 75 7/10 88 86¢ 86 76 69 :282 1:54 SmithJer L 32.60 FrankieFrankie,LetItRideN,TripHammer 65-0
1Nov25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :271 :56 1:24 1:53 81 1/9 21¢ 21¢ 31¡ 31¡ 2£ :29 1:531 SmithJer L 3.00 KeepScore,FoxValleySampson,GoldDiggerKing 55-0
25Oct25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :27 :563 1:242 1:531 76 5/10 44¡ 54¡ 64¢ 83 72¢ :282 1:533 SmithJer L 5.70 FourMoreYears,KManJack,CaviartEden 55-0
18Oct25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :263 :554 1:232 1:514 81 7/8 67£ 5o3¡ 5oo3£ 65¢ 46 :284 1:53 PageChr L 21.00 GeneralIdea,BechersBrookA,RoseRunZizi 79-0

2
Blue S

HARDT AT WORK (L) br g 7 Manhardt-River Bend Raider-Keystone Raider
Owner: William A Hartt,Carmel,ME
Breeder: Gene L Miller,MI

LUKE HANNERS 180 d br-tn-wh (338-48-40-34-.241)

7-2
Tr-MICHAEL HITCHCOCK

HR: 85.73 (67-9-9-10-.259)

1:492 SCD5/8
1:542 NFLD1/2

7, 1:492 SCD5/8
Power # 62

2025: 22 3 5 2 $49,845
2024: 14 1 0 3 $7,865
Life: 106 17 21 18 $324,217

LAST 4 STS. - $5,740
8Nov25 3Dtn5/8 ft 20000cl Op $14,000 1 :264 :55 1:233 1:523 82 4/9 1£ 21¡ 31¡ 21 21¡ :29 1:524 HannersLuk L 2.50 AltaEngenA,HardtAtWork,OneCoronaToGo 59-0
1Nov25 4Dtn5/8 ft Sa20000cl $14,000 1 :264 :553 1:232 1:513 83 9/10 108¢ 7o3¡ 6o3£ 63¡ 45¢ :282 1:523 HannersLuk L 88.60 GunsBlazin,MossysDragon,Rockntheroad 55-0
25Oct25 1Dtn5/8 ft Sa20000cl $14,000 1 :27 :55 1:231 1:52 83 2/6 43 4o3£ 2ohd 3£ 41¢ :29 1:521 MillerBre L 5.70 MossysDragon,GunsBlazin,AltaEngenA 55-0
11Oct25 1Dtn5/8 ft 20000cl Op-c $14,000 1 :26 :533 1:221 1:504 82 6/8 77£ 76¢ 6o4¡ 74£ 610¢ :294 1:524 MillerBre L 22.20 OneCoronaToGo,DAMcdreamy,GunsBlazin 71-0

3
White R

GUNS BLAZIN' (L) b g 6 Western Vintage-Split Screen-Third Straight
Owner: Gg Racing LLC,Washington Ch,OH
Breeder: Marion Beachy,OH

CAMERON MCCOWN 180 mar-wh-gra (287-22-32-32-.176)

6-1
Tr-JESSICA MCCOWN

HR: 87.93 (104-8-15-14-.202)

1:50 SCD5/8
1:54 MVR5/8

6, 1:50 SCD5/8
Power # 81

2025: 38 10 6 6 $78,205
2024: 24 2 3 2 $29,320
Life: 122 30 15 14 $209,910

LAST 4 STS. - $14,000
15Nov25 6Dtn5/8 ft Sa20000cl $14,000 1 :273 :561 1:231 1:52 81 2/8 11¢ 1ns 2ns 2£ 63£ :293 1:524 MccownCam L *.40 SupplementalFee,FoxValleyMonaco,MossysDragon 65-0
1Nov25 4Dtn5/8 ft 20000cl Op $14,000 1 :264 :553 1:232 1:513 88 1/10 21¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11¡ 13£ :281 1:513 MccownCam L *2.40 GunsBlazin,MossysDragon,Rockntheroad 55-0
25Oct25 1Dtn5/8 ft Sa20000cl $14,000 1 :27 :55 1:231 1:52 84 3/6 1¢ 21¢ 31 2¡ 2nk :283 1:52 MccownCam L *1.60 MossysDragon,GunsBlazin,AltaEngenA 55-0
18Oct25 12Dtn5/8 ft Sa20000cl $14,000 1 :27 :553 1:232 1:514 86 1/9 11 21¢ 31¢ 31¢ 2nk :281 1:514 MccownCam L 2.50 AltaEngenA,GunsBlazin,Rockntheroad 79-0

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $25,000
NOBLE DALE (L) b g 4 The Panderosa-Noble Trixie-Nobleland Sam
Owner: Jocelyn A Bates,Adrian,MI
Breeder: Dale A Sweet,OH

TREVOR SMITH 175 blk-gra-wh (348-37-45-55-.231)

8-1
Tr-JOCELYN BATES

HR: 77.94 (0-0-0-0-.000)

1:512 SCD5/8
1:521 DTN5/8

4, 1:512 SCD5/8
Power # 71

2025: 26 6 3 3 $57,300
2024: 27 2 3 3 $33,157
Life: 64 11 7 8 $124,501

LAST 4 STS. - $10,560
14Oct25 10Hstng1/2 ft Tmi >75 $13,200 1 :274 :561 1:254 1:552 77 4/7 21 21 21 2¡ 1¡ :292 1:552 LakeDav L *2.40 NobleDale,ItsonlyrocknrollA,Rb 63-0
7Oct25 10Hstng1/2 gd Open $13,200 1 :281 :561 1:261 1:552 62 x6/8 811 813 69 613 621¢ :313 1:593 LakeDav L 44.30 TwoBirdsOnestone,RedRighthandManN,Rb 63-0
30Sep2515Hstng1/2 ft Open $13,200 1 :274 :552 1:241 1:53 57 3/5 21 22 59 514 528£ :324 1:584 LakeDav L 42.70 TwoBirdsOnestone,RedRighthandManN,Rb 75-0
24Sep25 8Hstng1/2 ft Open $13,200 1 :283 :582 1:273 1:57 79 4/8 11 11 2¡ 21 24¢ :301 1:574 LakeDav L 10.40 RedRighthandManN,NobleDale,Rb 70-0

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $20,000
MR DS ROCK (L) b g 8 Pet Rock-Cotton Candy-Sportsmaster
Owner: Beasty LLC,Las Vegas,NV;Eleven Star Stables,Monroe,IN;Backroad Stable,Odon,IN
Breeder: Mark M Moger,FL;Albert C Delia Jr,PA

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (497-78-65-64-.273)

7-1
Tr-RACHEL OENEMA

HR: 87.02 (30-3-2-3-.170)

1:504 MVR5/8
1:50 SCD5/8

4, 1:492 M1
Power # 67

2025: 24 4 2 3 $59,810
2024: 33 6 0 5 $58,330
Life: 185 38 22 20 $572,431

LAST 4 STS. - $2,070
8Nov25 9Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :273 :56 1:232 1:51 81 8/9 44¢ 4o3£ 4o2¡ 58 411¡ :292 1:531 SmithTyl L 5.50 ImTheOne,Nocrynintheuber,CmonMax 51-0
25Oct25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :27 :563 1:242 1:531 77 [10/10 56 76¢ 85£ 93¢ 51¡ :274 1:532 HannersLuk L 24.50 FourMoreYears,KManJack,CaviartEden 2nd tier 55-0
18Oct25 7Dtn5/8 ft 30000cl Op $16,000 1 :264 :553 1:224 1:51 82 6/7 67£ 66£ 74£ 68 58¢ :284 1:523 HannersLuk L 28.80 TheDevilsOwnN,GASpeedExpert,UncleJordA 79-0
11Oct25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw8001l4 $17,000 1 :261 :541 1:214 1:494 87 1/9 56¡ 66¢ 76 76 89 :283 1:513 SuttonJos L121.10 PjLou,LotsaKnockUs,Revolt 71-0

6
YellowS

Clm Prc: $20,000
ALTA ENGEN A (L) b g 9 Alta Christiano-Its Karma-Million to One
Owner: Tatham Racing Stable LLC,Mt Sterling,OH
Breeder: T G Lindsay,AS

SAM WIDGER 150 mar-l blu (410-41-42-42-.191)

5-2
Tr-BRIAN TATHAM

HR: 84.97 (19-7-3-4-.526)

1:491 SCD5/8
1:514 RCR5/8

9, 1:491 SCD5/8
Power # 94

2025: 28 10 3 2 $92,460
2024: 35 7 2 5 $51,641
Life: 150 41 12 18 $337,028

LAST 4 STS. - $24,680
8Nov25 3Dtn5/8 ft Sa20000cl $14,000 1 :264 :55 1:233 1:523 83 5/9 2o£ 11¡ 11 11 11¡ :29 1:523 WidgerSam L *.70 AltaEngenA,HardtAtWork,OneCoronaToGo 59-0
25Oct25 1Dtn5/8 ft Sa20000cl $14,000 1 :27 :55 1:231 1:52 84 6/6 2o¢ 11¢ 1hd 1¡ 3¡ :284 1:52 WidgerSam L 1.70 MossysDragon,GunsBlazin,AltaEngenA 55-0
18Oct25 12Dtn5/8 ft 20000cl Op $14,000 1 :27 :553 1:232 1:514 86 2/9 21 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 1nk :282 1:514 WidgerSam L 4.50 AltaEngenA,GunsBlazin,Rockntheroad 79-0
28Sep25 14Nfld1/2 ft 15000clpro $18,000 1 :271 :56 1:234 1:524 86 2/9 11¡ 11 11¢ 11¡ 11¡ :29 1:524 NobleDan L 2.30 AltaEngenA,DoMischief,FoxValleyMonaco 63-0

7
Pink S

Clm Prc: $20,000
ONE CORONA TO GO (L) b g 9 Western Terror-Its a Cam Lie-Camluck
Owner: Tessa M Perrin,Lebanon,OH
Breeder: Rafael Mendez,PA

JEREMY SMITH 170 s red-gra (460-79-70-45-.289)

6-1
Tr-TESSA PERRIN

HR: 85.58 (47-10-7-8-.352)

1:503 LEX1
1:521 MVR5/8

5, 1:492 SCD5/8
Power # 110

2025: 31 7 7 6 $77,020
2024: 25 2 2 4 $34,625
Life: 229 23 36 26 $357,054

LAST 4 STS. - $10,220
8Nov25 3Dtn5/8 ft 20000cl Op $14,000 1 :264 :55 1:233 1:523 82 6/9 65£ 6o6¡ 4o2¡ 32 31£ :29 1:53 SmithJer L 6.50 AltaEngenA,HardtAtWork,OneCoronaToGo 59-0
1Nov25 4Dtn5/8 ft 20000cl Op $14,000 1 :264 :553 1:232 1:513 82 5/10 11¢ 21¢ 31¢ 21¡ 66 :291 1:524 SmithJer L 2.90 GunsBlazin,MossysDragon,Rockntheroad 55-0
18Oct25 12Dtn5/8 ft Sa20000cl $14,000 1 :27 :553 1:232 1:514 84 [10/9 53£ 4o3¢ 2o1¢ 21¢ 42¢ :283 1:521 SmithJer L *2.20 AltaEngenA,GunsBlazin,Rockntheroad 2nd tier 79-0
11Oct25 1Dtn5/8 ft 20000cl Op $14,000 1 :26 :533 1:221 1:504 91 5/8 31¢ 31¡ 3o1 11¢ 15 :282 1:504 SmithJer L *1.90 OneCoronaToGo,DAMcdreamy,GunsBlazin 71-0

8
Gray R

Clm Prc: $20,000
NOME HANOVER (L) b g 8 Well Said-Northern Cameo-Camluck
Owner: Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (475-70-60-66-.264)

20-1
Tr-STEVE CARTER

HR: 81.41 (118-24-10-12-.284)

1:502 SCD5/8
1:55 FHLD1/2

8, 1:502 SCD5/8
Power # 56

2025: 34 6 4 6 $66,370
2024: 42 2 5 9 $54,057
Life: 204 31 33 35 $386,556

LAST 4 STS. - $5,880
8Nov25 8Dtn5/8 ft Sa15000cl $12,000 1 :262 :542 1:222 1:521 86 7/9 4o3 2o1 11¢ 1£ 2hd :294 1:521 MillerBre L 44.50 MedolandTerror,NomeHanover,CriminalRecord 51-0
25Oct25 5Dtn5/8 ft Sa15000cl $12,000 1 :272 :563 1:244 1:524 73 5/10 89¢ 6i 4¢ 74¢ 57 *47£ pl3 :284 1:542 KauffmanKay L 11.80 FoxValleyMonaco,SupplementalFee-,ShaneFalco+ pl3 55-0
18Oct25 6Dtn5/8 ft 15000cl Op $12,000 1 :263 :554 1:232 1:522 81 9/9 98 95 6oo4 52¡ 31£ :283 1:524 PageChr L 90.40 FoxValleyMonaco,CriminalRecord,NomeHanover 79-0
11Oct25 12Dtn5/8 ft Sa15000cl $12,000 1 :264 :552 1:233 1:524 76 8/9 911 96¢ 8o5 94¢ 96¢ :292 1:54 SmithTre L 55.80 HpNapoleon,FoxValleyMonaco,Whiskeyontherocks 66-0

9
Purple S

Clm Prc: $20,000
CAPTAIN TAYLOR (L) b g 5 Captaintreacherous-Higher and Higher-Western Terror
Owner: Greg Luther Racing LLC,Blacklick,OH
Breeder: S Stewart,KY;Conquest Acres Lp & D Schmucker Jr,IN

KEN HOLLIDAY 130 mar-wh-l blu (49-6-9-8-.279)

20-1
Tr-KEN HOLLIDAY

HR: 85.58 (46-6-9-7-.290)

1:53 SCD5/8
1:52 MVR5/8

3, 1:51 SCD5/8
Power # 60

2025: 18 2 2 3 $18,395
2024: 29 4 3 2 $44,064
Life: 67 10 6 5 $97,446

LAST 4 STS. - $7,210
8Nov25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw8001l4 $17,000 1 :274 :551 1:22 1:50 86 6/9 79¡ 710 7o8¡ 99¢ 910£ :283 1:521 HollidayKen L 70.30 BettorThanSpring,MoonsUp,Theheavyweightway 55-0
1Nov25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw8001l4 $17,000 1 :27 :56 1:23 1:511 86 1/9 44 44 4o3£ 54¡ 44 :281 1:52 HollidayKen L 28.10 HezzzAWiseSky,BrookviewBullet,Theheavyweightway 55-0
25Oct25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :262 :542 1:223 1:512 87 8/10 44¢ 4o4 2o£ 1¢ 21¡ :284 1:513 HollidayKen L 9.80 Manny,CaptainTaylor,JamesInChargeA 51-0
17Oct25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :264 :552 1:234 1:534 74 9/9 1oons31¢ 31¢ 31 13¡ :294 1:534 HollidayKen L 15.00 CaptainTaylor,LastPound,SoSoIncredible 68-0

10
Blue-RedS

ODDS ON PICK SIX (L) b g 7 Racing Hill-Beach Party Hill-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Philippe L Belanger,Celina,OH;Jeffrey A Koesters,Coldwater,OH
Breeder: Tom Hill,UK

AUSTIN HANNERS 160 br-tn-wh (333-33-34-39-.195)

20-1
Tr-PHILIPPE BELANGER

HR: 83.60 (36-5-2-6-.225)

1:502 SCD5/8
1:514 NFLD1/2

4, 1:50 HOP7/8
Power # 68

2025: 21 4 2 2 $30,320
2024: 41 5 5 9 $66,187
Life: 153 23 27 24 $349,238

LAST 4 STS. - $4,570
8Nov25 3Dtn5/8 ft Sa20000cl $14,000 1 :264 :55 1:233 1:523 80 2/9 54¢ 56 74¡ 63 42£ :284 1:531 HannersAus L 42.20 AltaEngenA,HardtAtWork,OneCoronaToGo 59-0
1Nov25 4Dtn5/8 ft 20000cl Op $14,000 1 :264 :553 1:232 1:513 82 7/10 98¢ 9o5 8o4£ 73£ 87¢ :283 1:53 HannersAus L 85.80 GunsBlazin,MossysDragon,Rockntheroad 55-0
3Oct25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :263 :55 1:231 1:522 76 4/9 21 32£ 42¢ 41£ 55¢ :294 1:532 HannersAus L 4.20 StLadsCriminal,KeeneIdyllic,RockTheDevil 84-0
25Sep25 12Dtn5/8 gd Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :263 :544 1:233 1:531 85 4/9 2o£ 21¢ 1ons 11¢ 11¢ :293 1:531 PageChr L *1.20 OddsOnPickSix,FoxValleySampson,RockstarsVirgin 72-1
DTN - 11/22/25 - E - 10 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



11 SATURDAY
22 Nov. 2025
Dayton Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 4
(11-12-13-14) 15% TAKEOUT

HORSES & GELDINGS N/W $6001 LAST 4 STARTS AE: N/W 6 (OH 7) PM RACES OR $50,000 LIFETIME
DAYTON RACEWAY C. PAGE - LISTED 1/4/7 C. McCOWN - LISTED 2/8 Purse $14,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-1-3 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red R

FLIP MY CHIP (L) b g 6 Heston Blue Chip-Restive Hanover-The Panderosa
Owner: Robert M Weinstein,Boca Raton,FL
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

CHRIS PAGE 160 wh-r blu-mar (453-89-73-45-.319)

3-1
Tr-JASON IRWIN

HR: 83.13 (45-9-8-5-.336)

1:504 DTN5/8
1:52 DD5/8

6, 1:504 DTN5/8
Power # 67

2025: 27 7 8 0 $91,940
2024: 31 7 5 3 $88,240
Life: 98 24 17 8 $328,530

LAST 4 STS. - $3,500
14Nov25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :27 :552 1:223 1:504 88 2/9 11¢ 11¢ 11¡ 11¡ 1hd :281 1:504 PageChr L 4.60 FlipMyChip,VelCharlie,GoldDiggerKing 62-0
8Nov25 4Pcd5/8 ft Nw3500l4 $8,000 1 :271 :554 1:232 1:51 70 5/8 66 6o5¡ 53£ 64¡ 814£ :294 1:54 WarrenRid L 14.10 Pleaseletmeknow,RitchieAlpha,BettorSafe 58-0
28Oct25 3Phl5/8 ft Qua 1 :282 :57 1:26 1:542 -- 4/8 11¡ 12 11¡ 1¡ 27 :294 1:554 GinsburgVin L ItsMahomesA,FlipMyChip,ScandalousRumor- 49-0
4Sep25 6YR1/2 ft 3-6yo30clm $18,000 1 :273 :572 1:251 1:532 77 4/8 67£ 6o7¡ 7o6¢ 77¢ 89¡ :284 1:551 DubeDan L 34.15 Ameritric,JustEnuffStuff,WhyTomorrowRay 72-0
25Aug25 3YR1/2 ft 3-6yo30clm $18,000 1 :274 :563 1:244 1:533 58 2/7 33¡ 3o2 3o3¡ 711 725 :331 1:583 KellyCol L 5.00 WhyTomorrowRay,Ameritric,JustEnuffStuff 79-0
11Aug25 3YR1/2 ft 30000clm-c $18,000 1 :271 :561 1:25 1:54 79 7/8 4o4¡ 3o2¢ 3o2¢ 32£ 66¡ :294 1:551 HollandBre L 6.70 IDraintheswampA,SailboatHanover,AlexTye 83-0

2
Blue R

OLD TOWN ROAD (L) b g 7 Art Major-Mattwestern-Western Terror
Owner: Mark L Headworth,Oregon,OH;River Roubaix,Marblehead,OH;Benjamin J Ott,Toledo,OH
Breeder: Kentuckiana Farms LLC,KY

SAM WIDGER 150 mar-l blu (410-41-42-42-.191)

20-1
Tr-MARK HEADWORTH

HR: 85.38 (23-1-2-3-.135)

1:54 NFLD1/2
1:52 DTN5/8

6, 1:52 DTN5/8
Power # 57

2025: 34 2 4 7 $37,097
2024: 35 3 9 0 $53,245
Life: 153 11 29 15 $195,158

LAST 4 STS. - $4,690
8Nov25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :263 :542 1:223 1:504 85 5/9 32£ 43£ 53¢ 85¡ 77 :29 1:521 MccownCam L 34.60 TrosaA,GemQuality,Revolt 51-0
1Nov25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :263 :56 1:243 1:54 76 9/10 1013 9o5¢ 8o5¢ 73 3£ :283 1:541 MccownCam L 33.50 HellOnWheels,GlimpseOfVictory,OldTownRoad 55-0
25Oct25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :262 :552 1:23 1:514 85 2/8 44¡ 44 43 33 2nk :281 1:514 SmithTre L 20.50 CoopALoop,OldTownRoad,KeyAdvisor- 55-0
11Oct25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :271 :561 1:24 1:52 84 1/9 33 42¡ 42¢ 42¢ 41¢ :274 1:521 SmithTre L 47.50 BellsDavid,ExtraSuds,RobinsArt 71-0
4Oct25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :264 :552 1:222 1:504 80 3/10 57 55 5o5¡ 57 77¡ :284 1:521 EbersoleLuk L 23.90 Universal,FlyinFitz,GoPikachuGo 85-0
21Sep25 7Nfld1/2 sy 30000clpro $16,000 1 :273 :563 1:251 1:541 82 3/7 56£ 5o4¡ 5o3£ 53 53¢ :284 1:544 EbersoleLuk L 27.70 AussieScooterA,UncleJordA,Downbythedanceclub 71-1

3
White R

TROSA A (L) b g 6 Huntsville-Gaea-Four Starzzz Shark
Owner: Thestable Trosa,Brunswick,OH
Breeder: M J Settree,AS

ANTHONY MACDONALD 187 n blu-red-wh (8-1-2-0-.264)

3-1
Tr-JASON MERRIMAN

HR: 86.58 (4-1-0-0-.250)

1:504 DTN5/8

6, 1:504 DTN5/8
Power # 55

2025: 20 3 4 3 $42,086
2024: 3 2 0 1 $7,660
Life: 32 5 5 4 $52,270

LAST 4 STS. - $13,000
8Nov25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :263 :542 1:223 1:504 93 8/9 66 66¢ 4o2¡ 11 11¡ :274 1:504 MacdonaldAnt L 28.60 TrosaA,GemQuality,Revolt 51-0
28Oct25 11Nfld1/2 ft Nw4pmcd $12,000 1 :27 :56 1:243 1:532 87 3/9 67 66¢ 4o3£ 31 12¢ :28 1:532 MacdonaldAnt L *.40 TrosaA,TellsSuperStar,SkywayCheckmate 42-0
11Oct25 13Wbsb7/8 ft Nw7550l4cd $11,360 1 :26 :54 1:22 1:502 77 2/10 88¡ 8o9¡ 8o6£ 73£ 83¢ :273 1:51 MacdonaldJam L 6.40 DrinkinBuddy,JmrSpeakAway,LamborghiniLou 53-0
4Oct25 11Wbsb7/8 ft Nw6000l4cd $11,520 1 :26 :543 1:22 1:501 80 10/10 1012 1012 10o8£ 98¡ 96£ :274 1:513 HudonPhi L 20.65 LakersBank,JmrSpeakAway,JackPanic 68-0
27Sep2511Wbsb7/8 ft Nw6500l4cd $11,520 1 :263 :553 1:231 1:51 79 4/9 67¢ 67¡ 5o5 42¡ 31 :27 1:511 MacdonaldJam L 6.70 ColdCreekQueso,Nazare,TrosaA 68-0
19Sep25 2Wbsb7/8 ft Qua 1 :283 :58 1:252 1:514 -- 5/5 33¡ 33 35 35 33£ :261 1:523 MacdonaldJam Nijinsky,SoMuchMore,TrosaA 62-0

4
Green R

BRONX SEELSTER (L) br h 9 Big Jim-Tarport Baccarat-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Bradley N Delaney,Wilmington,OH
Breeder: Seelster Farms Inc,ON, CA

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (497-78-65-64-.273)

15-1
Tr-RACHEL OENEMA

HR: 83.82 (30-3-2-3-.170)

1:50 SCD5/8
1:493 SCD5/8

8, 1:493 SCD5/8
Power # 59

2025: 21 3 0 3 $29,800
2024: 29 5 2 5 $45,747
Life: 179 42 23 16 $882,135

LAST 4 STS. - $5,500
8Nov25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :263 :542 1:223 1:504 82 1/9 11¡ 21¢ 31¡ 74£ 810 :30 1:524 SuttonJos L 20.20 TrosaA,GemQuality,Revolt 51-0
25Oct25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw8001l4 $17,000 1 :254 :533 1:22 1:51 83 5/9 77£ 6o5 3o2¢ 64¢ 76¢ :294 1:521 SuttonJos L 33.30 Tellitlikeiseeit,FlyinFitz,HeaveHo 55-0
18Oct25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw8001l4 $17,000 1 :264 :561 1:232 1:51 79 9/9 910 87 89¢ 810 810£ :28 1:531 EbersoleLuk L 35.80 MidnightRocker,RockWithJk,LakesideBuddy 79-0
11Oct25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :27 :551 1:23 1:513 87 5/9 56 4o2¢ 3o1 2£ 1¡ :282 1:513 MillerBre L 2.10 BronxSeelster,IlikemebettorA,FlyinFitz 71-0
4Oct25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw8001l4 $17,000 1 :262 :551 1:224 1:502 80 6/9 88¡ 87¢ 86£ 97 910 :281 1:522 SmithTyl L 7.70 Downbytheocean,Fulton,Theheavyweightway 85-0
26Sep25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :27 :554 1:233 1:521 80 3/7 55 4o3 2ons 1ns 3¡ :283 1:521 HannersAus L 6.70 ImTheOne,SkipperN,BronxSeelster 67-0

5
Black T

CRUNCH TIME A (L) b g 9 Somebeachsomewhere-The Arch Nemesis-Jereme's Jet
Owner: Adam B Short,Xenia,OH
Breeder: Laspina Trabucco& Co Pty LTD,AS

TREVOR SMITH 175 blk-gra-wh (348-37-45-55-.231)

5-2
Tr-ADAM SHORT

HR: 93.20 (31-10-3-2-.398)

1:49 SCD5/8
1:493 DTN5/8

9, 1:49 SCD5/8
Power # 89

2025: 28 8 5 0 $108,055
2024: 29 11 3 2 $90,575
Life: 148 43 17 15 $419,584

LAST 4 STS. - $2,920
15Nov25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw10001l4 $19,000 1 :263 :551 1:221 1:493 89 9/9 710 8o7¢ 7o5¡ 75¡ 47¢ :274 1:51 LunaMar L 9.60 SaulsbrookVictor,Tellitlikeiseeit,FearTheHate 65-0
8Nov25 5Dtn5/8 ft Open Ii $24,000 1 :272 :554 1:234 1:504 88 7/9 79 78£ 6o3¡ 64¡ 65 :272 1:514 SmithTre L 15.20 RoseRunZane,LotsaKnockUs,StLadsCriminal 55-0
25Oct25 6Dtn5/8 ft Open $28,000 1 :271 :553 1:224 1:501 91 4/7 44¡ 3o2¡ 2o1¢ 3¡ 53 :274 1:504 SmithTre L 1.50 JoelsyyHanover,PjLou,AltaRevelryN 55-0
18Oct25 9Dtn5/8 ft Open Hc $28,000 1 :254 :542 1:213 1:494 96 5/8 76£ 65¢ 74 73¢ 2¡(dh) :272 1:494 SmithTre L 5.50 SurrealIdeal,CrunchTimeA-,RickWink 79-0
11Oct25 10Dtn5/8 ft 40000cl Op $19,000 1 :273 :561 1:232 1:503 93 4/9 11¡ 11¢ 1¡ 12¡ 11¡ :271 1:503 SmithTre L 1.80 CrunchTimeA,AltaRevelryN,Fulton 68-0
4Oct25 9Dtn5/8 ft Sa30000cl $16,000 1 :263 :544 1:221 1:494 93 6/9 11¡ 11¢ 11£ 13¡ 17 :273 1:494 SmithTre L *1.10 CrunchTimeA,GASpeedExpert,BechersBrookA 85-0

6
YellowR

K MAN JACK (L) br g 5 Aracache Hanover-Dynamic Dream-Dream Away
Owner: Powerplay Racing 87 LLC,Medina,OH
Breeder: M D Knicley & J Michael Knicley & A Knicley,IL

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (475-70-60-66-.264)

20-1
Tr-JASON BREWER

HR: 84.80 (86-18-7-5-.274)

1:522 MVR5/8
1:54 MVR5/8

5, 1:522 MVR5/8
Power # 61

2025: 33 2 5 5 $75,430
2024: 33 4 5 6 $68,592
Life: 95 9 15 16 $175,747

LAST 4 STS. - $5,000
15Nov25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :262 :56 1:231 1:513 84 5/8 66¡ 64¢ 62¡ 73£ 72£ :283 1:521 MccownCam L 60.70 Downbytheocean,SeasideDelight,HouseOfBrix 65-0
1Nov25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw8001l4 $17,000 1 :27 :56 1:23 1:511 85 6/9 66£ 66¢ 75£ 65¡ 65£ :281 1:522 MillerBre L 23.20 HezzzAWiseSky,BrookviewBullet,Theheavyweightway 55-0
25Oct25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :27 :563 1:242 1:531 78 6/10 810 6o5 5oo3¢ 41¢ 2¡ :281 1:531 MillerBre L 5.40 FourMoreYears,KManJack,CaviartEden 55-0
18Oct25 4Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :27 :57 1:244 1:54 75 6/10 1o1¡ 11¢ 11¢ 1£ 2¡ :291 1:54 PageChr L 5.00 Tellitlikeiseeit,KManJack,FourMoreYears 79-0
4Oct25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :263 :544 1:214 1:502 84 4/9 67 7o4£ 7o4¡ 87¡ 86 :29 1:513 SuttonJos L 15.60 QuickTrick,GeneralIdea,MidnightRocker 85-0
26Sep25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :262 :534 1:214 1:502 83 9/9 911 911 97 84¢ 46£ :283 1:514 MillerBre L 27.20 MoonsUp,RocksShiningStar,TotalStranger 67-0

7
Pink R

GEM QUALITY (L) b h 4 Captain Crunch-Twinkle-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Ct Stables LLC,Washington C H,OH
Breeder: Let It Ride Stbs Inc & Bottom Line Rcg LLC,FL

JEREMY SMITH 170 s red-gra (460-79-70-45-.289)

3-1
Tr-VIRGIL MORGAN JR

HR: 91.92 (122-22-21-20-.331)

1:484 SCD5/8
1:51 PCD5/8

4, 1:484 SCD5/8
Power # 72

2025: 22 6 2 0 $70,331
2024: 16 3 1 5 $211,151
Life: 46 13 4 6 $720,422

LAST 4 STS. - $5,720
15Nov25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :262 :56 1:231 1:513 86 7/8 55 5o3£ 5o1¡ 42¢ 41¡ :282 1:514 PageChr L *1.30 Downbytheocean,SeasideDelight,HouseOfBrix 65-0
8Nov25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :263 :542 1:223 1:504 90 9/9 77¡ 7o7¡ 6o4¡ 32 21¡ :273 1:51 PageChr L 2.00 TrosaA,GemQuality,Revolt 51-0
1Nov25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw12501l4 $22,000 1 :271 :55 1:22 1:502 92 1/8 1£ 21¢ 31¢ 21¡ 52 :283 1:504 PageChr L 6.60 HumbleA,LotsaKnockUs,RoseRunZane 55-0
25Oct25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw10001l4 $19,000 1 :264 :552 1:23 1:512 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 StLdsCrmnl,LtsKnckUs,WhyNtNw scrtchd-judges 51-0
11Oct25 9Dtn5/8 ft Open Hc $28,000 1 :261 :54 1:213 1:493 84 6/10 98 8oo5¢ 8oo4¡ 98 1013£ :30 1:522 MccownCam L 19.10 SurrealIdeal,TheBirdDanceN,HumbleA 68-0
27Sep25 14Dtn5/8 ft Dtn Derby $75,000 1 :253 :524 1:194 1:482 90 8/9 910 99£ 97¡ 77¢ 74¡ :28 1:491 HannersLuk L100.70 MuskateerHanover,BuzzsawRuss,RuthlessHanover 80-0

8
Gray R

NOCRYNINTHEUBER (L) b g 4 Downbytheseaside-The Bomb Dottie-Western Terror
Owner: Bootville Stables LLC,Avon,IN;Ronald E Steck,Marengo,OH
Breeder: Ronald E Steck & Jeffrey A Breece,OH

CAMERON MCCOWN 180 mar-wh-gra (287-22-32-32-.176)

20-1
Tr-RON STECK

HR: 84.88 (43-6-4-7-.245)

1:511 SCD5/8
1:52 SCD5/8

4, 1:511 SCD5/8
Power # 95

2025: 11 1 2 2 $13,140
2024: 22 4 3 4 $51,260
Life: 38 6 5 7 $66,938

LAST 4 STS. - $4,990
15Nov25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :27 :54 1:202 1:504 84 4/8 76£ 69£ 617 614 37 :282 1:521 MccownCam L 7.80 Downbythedanceclub,RisenMan,Nocrynintheuber 65-0
8Nov25 9Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :273 :56 1:232 1:51 83 7/9 21¡ 21¢ 21¢ 25 28¡ :29 1:523 SmithTre L 8.60 ImTheOne,Nocrynintheuber,CmonMax 51-0
1Nov25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :271 :553 1:232 1:511 85 1/9 34¢ 42£ 42¡ 33 45 :282 1:521 SmithTre L 11.30 BetterBBold,KageDaniel,RockinAirway 55-0
24Oct25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :28 :57 1:252 1:541 -- 4/9 11¡ 11¡ 11¢ 12 12£ :284 1:541 SmithTre L Nocrynintheuber,StonebridgeAlibi,TrueBlueLindy 45-0
21Aug25 3Scd5/8 ft Nw4pmrlt $14,000 1 :271 :551 1:224 1:501 80 2/7 21¡ 21¡ 42£ 42£ 57¡ :281 1:513 WidgerSam L 11.30 MoonsUp,BeckoningYankee,RoseRunAimee 75-0
13Aug25 10Scd5/8 ft Hgnw5500l4 $10,000 1 :263 :552 1:24 1:522 77 8/10 33¢ 33 3o2£ 31¢ 5£ :28 1:523 SmithTre L 6.40 MyHeroRon,NineOneOhSix,VelCharlie 77-0
DTN - 11/22/25 - E - 11 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



12 SATURDAY
22 Nov. 2025
Dayton Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3
(12-13-14)

HORSES & GELDINGS N/W $4501 LAST 4 STARTS DAYTON RACEWAY M. LUNA - LISTED 2/8 Purse $11,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-2-7 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red S

SEASIDE DELIGHT (L) b g 4 Downbytheseaside-Another Delight-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Redline Rcg Stbs,Try,OH;Redracer,Arcnm,OH;R Brumbaugh,Grnvl,OH;K Wogoman,Un,OH
Breeder: Jeff S Jones,IL

KAYNE KAUFFMAN 185 c red-wh-blk (308-26-24-49-.181)

3-1
Tr-KAYNE KAUFFMAN

HR: 86.01 (34-5-4-5-.261)

1:511 DTN5/8
1:514 SCD5/8

4, 1:511 DTN5/8
Power # 67

2025: 26 5 3 6 $58,070
2024: 21 2 7 6 $58,510
Life: 55 8 10 12 $129,480

LAST 4 STS. - $3,500
15Nov25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :262 :56 1:231 1:513 86 4/8 43£ 3o2¡ 3o1¢ 21¢ 2¡ :281 1:513 KauffmanKay L 13.80 Downbytheocean,SeasideDelight,HouseOfBrix 65-0
1Nov25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw8001l4 $17,000 1 :27 :56 1:23 1:511 85 8/9 89¡ 89¢ 97¢ 87¡ 86£ :281 1:523 KauffmanKay L 59.40 HezzzAWiseSky,BrookviewBullet,Theheavyweightway 55-0
25Oct25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw8001l4 $17,000 1 :254 :533 1:22 1:51 84 6/9 89¢ 86¡ 6oo4 75 65¡ :291 1:52 KauffmanKay L 15.00 Tellitlikeiseeit,FlyinFitz,HeaveHo 55-0
18Oct25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw8001l4 $17,000 1 :264 :561 1:232 1:51 86 8/9 88£ 7o5£ 7o6¢ 75¢ 65¡ :272 1:52 SmithTre L 19.70 MidnightRocker,RockWithJk,LakesideBuddy 79-0
11Oct25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :263 :544 1:223 1:52 86 6/9 32¡ 32¡ 2ohd 1¡ 1¡ :292 1:52 SmithTre L 6.40 SeasideDelight,WinLousOrDraw,MikeMike 66-0

2
Blue T

VEL CHARLIE (L) b g 8 Straight Shooting-Funday-Art Major
Owner: Golden Gaits Uso,Columbus,OH
Breeder: Alvin L B Schwartz,IN

MARVIN LUNA 149 l blu-wh-blk (137-10-11-16-.157)

7-2
Tr-ROY MURPHY JR

HR: 84.97 (78-5-11-4-.160)

1:52 SCD5/8
1:512 MVR5/8

5, 1:492 HOP7/8
Power # 59

2025: 14 1 4 2 $15,450
2024: 36 3 4 2 $50,860
Life: 183 31 35 17 $342,726

LAST 4 STS. - $3,500
14Nov25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :27 :552 1:223 1:504 87 1/9 21¢ 21¢ 21¡ 21¡ 2hd :28 1:504 LunaMar L 11.40 FlipMyChip,VelCharlie,GoldDiggerKing 62-0
7Nov25 13Dtn5/8 gd Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :261 :551 1:232 1:524 83 3/8 78¡ 7o5 5o3£ 22 21¡ :284 1:53 MillerBre L 20.60 RockinAirway,VelCharlie,FrankieFrankie 57-1
25Oct25 9Dtn5/8 ft 12500cl Op $10,000 1 :263 :552 1:232 1:523 73 5/9 79 8o5¢ 7o6¡ 96¡ 98£ :294 1:542 SmithJer L 13.20 Riskapippa,TorrinHanover,Terminator 55-0
11Oct25 12Dtn5/8 ft 15000cl Op $12,000 1 :264 :552 1:233 1:524 77 6/9 89¡ 8o5¢ 9oo5¡ 84 74£ :291 1:534 FarmerWya L 47.50 HpNapoleon,FoxValleyMonaco,Whiskeyontherocks 66-0
4Oct25 4Dtn5/8 ft 20000cl Op $14,000 1 :263 :551 1:224 1:503 80 5/9 55 7o4£ 7oo4¢ 78¡ 78£ :284 1:522 NobleKol L 95.70 CreeksideJohnny,RegalEscape,DAMcdreamy 85-0

3
White T

ROSE RUN ZIZI bl g 4 Domethatagain-Sebring Blue Chip-Western Terror
Owner: Carlo Racing LLC,Lebanon,OH
Breeder: Rose Run Farm,OH

TREVOR SMITH 175 blk-gra-wh (348-37-45-55-.231)

12-1
Tr-AJ CARLO

HR: 84.04 (53-3-8-9-.197)

1:521 DTN5/8
1:522 DTN5/8

4, 1:521 DTN5/8
Power # 53

2025: 35 3 3 5 $55,620
2024: 26 5 4 5 $48,485
Life: 63 8 7 10 $105,145

LAST 4 STS. - $4,400
14Nov25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :28 :561 1:24 1:514 74 9/10 1011 109¡ 108£ 97 88¡ :273 1:532 SmithJer 94.40 OddsOnMadHatter,TwentyFive,GreaterThanAces 62-0
7Nov25 6Dtn5/8 gd Nw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :26 :532 1:204 1:504 85 3/8 54 54¡ 6o5¢ 68 59¡ :304 1:523 SmithTyl 8.10 Tellitlikeiseeit,Mctorious,FearTheMadness 59-1
1Nov25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :263 :56 1:243 1:54 73 6/10 34 42¢ 52¡ 52¡ 73£ :294 1:544 SmithTre 5.00 HellOnWheels,GlimpseOfVictory,OldTownRoad 55-0
24Oct25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :261 :551 1:231 1:521 85 2/9 21¡ 21¢ 31¢ 2¡ 1¡ :284 1:521 SmithTre 2.10 RoseRunZizi,KageDaniel,KeepScore 55-0
18Oct25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :263 :554 1:232 1:514 83 1/8 21¡ 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 32£ :284 1:522 SmithTre 12.30 GeneralIdea,BechersBrookA,RoseRunZizi 79-0

4
Green T

TRIP HAMMER (L) b g 8 Trust the Artist-Tapioca Hanover-Cam's Card Shark
Owner: Patrick M Melloy Jr,Eaton,OH;Lisa M Gosselin,Eaton,OH
Breeder: Meridian Farms,AB, CA

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (475-70-60-66-.264)

5-1
Tr-PAT MELLOY JR

HR: 84.52 (68-2-7-10-.136)

1:503 HOP7/8
1:502 PHL5/8

7, 1:502 PHL5/8
Power # 63

2025: 30 3 4 6 $39,955
2024: 37 9 7 5 $101,485
Life: 187 30 27 30 $321,984

LAST 4 STS. - $4,025
15Nov25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :271 :562 1:242 1:521 82 3/10 32¡ 42£ 42£ 33¡ 31£ :273 1:523 MillerBre L 4.60 FrankieFrankie,LetItRideN,TripHammer 65-0
8Nov25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :271 :562 1:241 1:524 80 2/8 32¡ 2o1 2o£ 41 31£ :284 1:531 MillerBre L 2.80 AroundMidnight,Christchurch,TripHammer 48-0
23Oct25 4Hop7/8 ft Nw2500l4 $6,500 1 :264 :561 1:243 1:521 80 2/6 21¡ 22 22 22¡ 21¡ :272 1:522 MelloyJrPat L 17.80 JokerRockwell,TripHammer,ErRookie 49-0
17Oct25 3Hop7/8 ft 30000clhc $15,000 1 :26 :542 1:24 1:513 80 6/9 54 56 97 96¢ 84 :27 1:522 MelloyJrPat L 76.90 OnTimeTed,TreacherousAngel,SoulRocker 67-0
11Oct25 5Hop7/8 ft 30000clhc $15,000 1 :262 :564 1:252 1:521 77 5/8 68 67¡ 6o8 67¡ 63¡ :254 1:524 MillerMar L 48.70 HwrdHghsN,Rckmlkymnt,TrchrsAngl 64-0

5
Black R

LAST SHOCK (L) b g 5 Racing Hill-She's Shocking-Electric Yankee
Owner: Scott B Mogan,Lockbourne,OH;Charles E Guiler,Edgewater,FL
Breeder: S B Mogan & Diamond Chip Stb,OH;C E Guiler,FL

SAM WIDGER 150 mar-l blu (410-41-42-42-.191)

6-1
Tr-SCOTT MOGAN

HR: 82.95 (28-5-2-4-.266)

1:503 SCD5/8
1:511 SCD5/8

5, 1:503 SCD5/8
Power # 75

2025: 13 2 2 1 $15,080
2024: 11 2 1 1 $16,455
Life: 49 9 8 5 $95,355

LAST 4 STS. - $3,850
14Nov25 4Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :26 :543 1:223 1:52 82 3/9 44£ 43£ 12 12 11¢ :292 1:52 KauffmanKay L *1.30 LastShock,BrucesVoNCoke,JujuHanover 62-0
7Nov25 13Dtn5/8 gd Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :261 :551 1:232 1:524 80 7/8 810 86¢ 8oo5£ 54 55 :291 1:534 KauffmanKay L 16.70 RockinAirway,VelCharlie,FrankieFrankie 57-1
1Nov25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :271 :553 1:232 1:511 80 9/9 915 89¡ 85£ 85¢ 810¢ :283 1:531 KauffmanKay L 60.60 BetterBBold,KageDaniel,RockinAirway 55-0
11Oct25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :27 :551 1:23 1:513 69 4/9 11¡ 1¢ 2hd 87£ 918¢ :321 1:551 KauffmanKay L 7.90 BronxSeelster,IlikemebettorA,FlyinFitz 71-0
26Sep25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw8001l4 $17,000 1 :261 :533 1:214 1:51 82 6/10 711 76 73¡ 54 44¡ :292 1:514 KauffmanKay L 68.10 TheBirdDanceN,ArtOfRevenge,Theheavyweightway 67-0

6
YellowT

LUCKY BOY HILL (L) b g 4 Racing Hill-Demi Hill-Captaintreacherous
Owner: Scott W Rau,Palm Bay,FL
Breeder: Tom Hill,UK

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (497-78-65-64-.273)

20-1
Tr-JEFF SMITH

HR: 77.83 (42-8-9-6-.357)

1:512 MEA5/8
1:512 SCD5/8

3, 1:512 SCD5/8
Power # 47

2025: 28 6 0 4 $37,131
2024: 14 5 4 0 $42,000
Life: 45 11 4 4 $80,171

LAST 4 STS. - $3,650
15Nov25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :271 :562 1:242 1:521 76 9/10 1012 108 97 86 57 :274 1:533 KauffmanKay L125.40 FrankieFrankie,LetItRideN,TripHammer 65-0
7Nov25 11Mea5/8 sy Nw4500l4 $7,800 1 :271 :563 1:234 1:514 78 3/8 77¡ 79 7o8 78 88£ :281 1:533 IrvineJus L 76.20 MoneymanMikki,ActFast,Sandbetweenmytoes 60-2
31Oct25 9Mea5/8 ft Nw1801l4 $6,400 1 :264 :55 1:23 1:532 79 5/7 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 12 1£ :302 1:532 PaloneDav L *.50 LuckyBoyHill,OddsOnOsiris,CounterOffer 50-0
24Oct25 1Mea5/8 gd Cdclmnw10 $9,000 1 :264 :544 1:23 1:53 75 5/6 65 68¡ 6o5 53¡ 64¢ :294 1:534 WaltersJus L 36.50 LouVuitton,BrooklynWolf,SweetNFearless 50-1
10Oct25 12Mea5/8 ft Nw2000l4 $6,200 1 :272 :57 1:25 1:53 70 7/8 79 79 7o6¡ 78 67 :281 1:542 WaltersJus L 35.10 RiverNess,WarraweeVeloce,MarkhamEyreN 61-0

7
Pink S

DE LA HOYA HANOVER b g 4 Stay Hungry-Deer Valley Miss-Artsplace
Owner: Jennifer Bongiorno Stable LLC,Freehold,NJ;Barbara Bongiorno Stb LLC,Monroe,NJ
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

CHRIS PAGE 160 wh-r blu-mar (453-89-73-45-.319)

7-2
Tr-JASON IRWIN

HR: 85.50 (45-9-8-5-.336)
*Last Tr - Joseph Bongiorno

1:51 TGDN5/8
1:494 PCD5/8

3, 1:494 PCD5/8
Power # 59

2025: 16 3 1 0 $26,275
2024: 25 8 5 3 $113,844
Life: 50 12 9 4 $166,940

LAST 4 STS. - $4,000
11Nov25 2Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :29 :58 1:263 1:563 -- 6/6 2o¡ 13 14 13 12¢ :30 1:563 BurkeBra DeLaHoyaHanover,EvasStar,ImADonkey 32-2
4Nov25 1Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :291 :58 1:262 1:552 -- 3/4 12 16 115 115 116 :29 1:552 BurkeBra DeLaHoyaHanover,WildBrew,MarcedFromHeaven 53-0
4Oct25 13Pcd5/8 ft Nw5500l4 $10,000 1 :271 :552 1:223 1:502 -- 1/8 x6x10pu8dis -- -- dnf PantaleanoJam 14.70 SouthBeachStar,RockinOnVenus,BlowinSmoke 80-0
24Sep25 4Pcd5/8 gd Qua 1 :283 :582 1:264 1:551 -- 4/5 56£ 55 4o7¡ 45¢ 43 :273 1:554 ButerTyl WeMeetAgain,AnteUpHanover,AflameHanover 69-1
20Sep25 12Pcd5/8 ft Nw5500l4 $10,000 1 :261 :551 1:231 1:511 -- 4/8 xi8dis 8dis 8dis 8dis 8dis ButerTyl 1.90 LousSweetrevenge,Deleston,CenturyHeineken 78-0

8
Gray T

FEAR THE IMAGE (L) b g 4 Fear the Dragon-Bb's Rockin Image-Rockin Image
Owner: Jessica A Smith,Xenia,OH
Breeder: Midland Acres Inc,OH

JEREMY SMITH 170 s red-gra (460-79-70-45-.289)

20-1
Tr-RANDY SMITH

HR: 82.74 (69-4-3-8-.121)

1:51 SCD5/8
1:524 DTN5/8

4, 1:51 SCD5/8
Power # 49

2025: 36 5 2 4 $37,325
2024: 31 2 2 7 $45,470
Life: 77 9 8 11 $171,895

LAST 4 STS. - $900
14Nov25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :28 :561 1:24 1:514 71 8/10 910 97£ 9o7£ 109 1012¢ :283 1:541 LunaMar L 93.90 OddsOnMadHatter,TwentyFive,GreaterThanAces 62-0
31Oct25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :263 :55 1:223 1:503 83 3/9 54£ 64¢ 66¢ 77£ 711¡ :29 1:524 LunaMar L 13.00 BarsAndNotes,Rockinpoppin,HandsomeSir 53-0
17Oct25 9Dtn5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :264 :55 1:231 1:513 81 8/9 88¢ 87£ 97¢ 95£ 95¢ :28 1:523 LunaMar L162.30 TennesseeSmooth,GottaGoGram,BetOnSunshine 68-0
10Oct25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :272 :561 1:233 1:511 86 4/8 66£ 66 64£ 54 54¡ :272 1:52 HannersAus L 47.30 Hazardos,TwentyFive,TennesseeSmooth 56-0
3Oct25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :274 :564 1:241 1:511 81 3/10 43£ 43£ 44 44 55¢ :271 1:521 HannersAus L 44.50 Hazardos,TwentyFive,HandsomeSir 84-0

9
Purple T

VELOCITY POPROCKS (L) b g 10 Pet Rock-Sugar Nips-Cambest
Owner: Brian Witt,Cedarville,OH
Breeder: Velocity Standardbreds,OH

AUSTIN HANNERS 160 br-tn-wh (333-33-34-39-.195)

20-1
Tr-MICHAEL ARNOLD

HR: 82.20 (21-2-3-3-.222)
1:511 MVR5/8

8, 1:502 MVR5/8
Power # 48

2025: 2 0 0 0 $0
2024: 30 7 2 0 $73,200
Life: 116 27 12 8 $308,732

LAST 4 STS. - $4,500
15Nov25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :27 :54 1:202 1:504 79 8/8 88 811 820 817 812¢ :284 1:531 KauffmanKay L 31.80 Downbythedanceclub,RisenMan,Nocrynintheuber 65-0
8Nov25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :263 :542 1:223 1:504 80 3/9 89 87£ 97 97 912¡ :291 1:531 HannersAus L 55.40 TrosaA,GemQuality,Revolt 51-0
29Oct25 1Dtn5/8 gd Qua T/p 1 :282 :57 1:261 1:55 -- 7/9 87¡ 713 68¡ 69¡ 515¡ :301 1:58 HannersAus L Playonplayer,ThreeGrand,NakedBarry 49-1
5Dec24 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :272 :564 1:24 1:513 84 8/8 811 85¢ 88 86 87 :272 1:53 KauffmanKay L 33.40 YachtWeek,Revolt,Maximumlovin 25-0
27Nov24 13Dtn5/8 gd Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :27 :55 1:231 1:524 82 2/9 11¡ 11 1¡ 11¢ 1hd :293 1:524 KauffmanKay L 7.50 VelocityPoprocks,HesADickens,RainbowDesign 45-1
DTN - 11/22/25 - E - 12 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



13 SATURDAY
22 Nov. 2025
Dayton Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA DAILY DOUBLE
(13-14)

N/W $3251 (FM $3901) LAST 4 STARTS DAYTON RACEWAY C. PAGE - LISTED 2/3/7/8 #8 OUT TO GET
LUCKY - ELIGIBLE WITH DOUBLE JUMP RULE Purse $9,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 2-8-3 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red S

C'MON MAX (L) b g 5 Riggins-Naughty Cindy-Western Ideal
Owner: Scarlett Stables LLC,Katonah,NY
Breeder: Scarlett Stables LLC,NY

KAYNE KAUFFMAN 185 c red-wh-blk (308-26-24-49-.181)

15-1
Tr-DAN O'MARA

HR: 76.72 (34-3-4-4-.193)

1:53 HOP7/8
1:521 HOP7/8

4, 1:521 HOP7/8
Power # 52

2025: 24 2 3 2 $12,600
2024: 28 2 7 2 $39,305
Life: 89 7 18 6 $88,361

LAST 4 STS. - $2,580
15Nov25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :263 :544 1:22 1:502 75 8/9 811 810 812 916 918¡ :293 1:54 KauffmanKay L102.30 MustangBeach,GoPikachuGo,RushIn 65-0
8Nov25 9Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :273 :56 1:232 1:51 79 9/9 33 32£ 32¡ 36¡ 311¡ :292 1:531 KauffmanKay L 77.30 ImTheOne,Nocrynintheuber,CmonMax 51-0
1Nov25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :271 :56 1:24 1:53 78 3/9 43£ 44 4o1¡ 42¡ 63¢ :292 1:533 HannersLuk L 29.00 KeepScore,FoxValleySampson,GoldDiggerKing 55-0
25Oct25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :27 :56 1:242 1:54 73 4/10 21¢ 21¡ 21¢ 21¡ 22¢ :294 1:542 HannersLuk L 4.00 MeltonBeachN,CmonMax,RoseRunXiled 55-0
17Oct25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :264 :554 1:234 1:54 74 4/9 54 64 64£ 63 2ns :291 1:54 HannersLuk L 13.00 TakeACloserLook,CmonMax,CrossCountry 68-0

2
Blue R

LET IT RIDE N (L) b g 12 Rock N Roll Heaven-Love a Gamble-Bettor's Delight
Owner: William A Hartt,Carmel,ME
Breeder: N F Nixon & Mrs M Carson,NZ

CHRIS PAGE 160 wh-r blu-mar (453-89-73-45-.319)

9-5
Tr-MICHAEL HITCHCOCK

HR: 88.93 (67-9-9-10-.259)

1:492 SCD5/8
1:491 SCD5/8

8, 1:481 M1
Power # 73

2025: 32 4 6 6 $81,955
2024: 36 9 4 3 $124,840
Life: 214 65 30 31 $1,148,203

LAST 4 STS. - $3,100
15Nov25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :271 :562 1:242 1:521 83 1/10 11¢ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 2£ :28 1:522 SmithTyl L *.40 FrankieFrankie,LetItRideN,TripHammer 65-0
1Nov25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :27 :563 1:251 1:522 79 9/10 1015 107¡ 9o7 95£ 74£ :264 1:532 SmithTyl L 3.50 SilverBentley,RushIn,Manny 55-0
25Oct25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw8001l4 $17,000 1 :254 :533 1:22 1:51 85 4/9 11 1£ 11¡ 31£ 54¡ :294 1:514 SmithTyl L *.20 Tellitlikeiseeit,FlyinFitz,HeaveHo 55-0
18Oct25 3Dtn5/8 ft Open Ii Hc $24,000 1 :264 :551 1:22 1:503 87 2/9 43 63£ 88¡ 89 65¢ :28 1:513 SmithTyl L 2.70 AltaRevelryN,PjLou,RockabillyRebelN 79-0
11Oct25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw10001l4 $19,000 1 :273 :561 1:232 1:503 89 9/9 67¡ 7o6 53¡ 35 53¡ :271 1:511 SmithTyl L 22.10 CrunchTimeA,AltaRevelryN,Fulton 68-0

3
White R

SOUTHBEACH HANOVER (L) b g 7 Somebeachsomewhere-So Perfect-Western Ideal
Owner: Thomas Ceraso Jr,Stamford,CT
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

LUKE HANNERS 180 d br-tn-wh (338-48-40-34-.241)

4-1
Tr-STEVE CARTER

HR: 83.82 (118-24-10-12-.284)

1:511 SCD5/8
1:523 YR1/2

4, 1:492 WBSB7/8
Power # 50

2025: 26 3 1 3 $26,710
2024: 34 7 3 5 $77,920
Life: 151 23 16 20 $298,434

LAST 4 STS. - $3,000
14Nov25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :27 :55 1:231 1:513 84 7/9 11 11¢ 12 12 11£ :282 1:513 PageChr L 2.30 SouthbeachHanover,TheClaw,Luckychuckyfrmoky 62-0
1Nov25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :271 :56 1:24 1:53 79 7/9 77¡ 77£ 74 73¡ 83¡ :284 1:533 PageChr L 23.60 KeepScore,FoxValleySampson,GoldDiggerKing 55-0
11Oct25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :271 :561 1:24 1:52 75 7/9 98£ 7o5¡ 8o6¡ 98¢ 911 :29 1:541 PageChr L 57.60 BellsDavid,ExtraSuds,RobinsArt 71-0
26Sep25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :27 :554 1:233 1:521 67 6/7 66¢ 65¢ 710 710 713£ :292 1:55 PageChr L 9.80 ImTheOne,SkipperN,BronxSeelster 67-0
13Sep25 13Scd5/8 ft Hgnw5000l4 $10,000 1 :264 :533 1:212 1:501 82 1/8 67 68 5o5 62¡ 32£ :282 1:504 HannersLuk L 28.60 RockWithJk,HumbleA,SouthbeachHanover 84-0

4
Green R

DOCTOR CRUISE (L) b g 4 Somestarsomewhere-Aries Angel-Western Ideal
Owner: Husted Racing LLC,Altamont,IL;John R Schwarz Jr,Wood Dale,IL
Breeder: Loren Dale Yoder,IA

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (475-70-60-66-.264)

4-1
Tr-AMY HUSTED

HR: 84.52 (0-0-0-0-.000)

1:512 HOP7/8
1:504 SPR1

3, 1:504 SPR1
Power # 63

2025: 28 4 3 6 $33,505
2024: 17 4 2 1 $27,419
Life: 52 10 8 8 $79,014

LAST 4 STS. - $2,840
14Nov25 8Haw1 ft Nw1001-4 $4,000 1 :29 :57 1:252 1:53 75 3/7 21¢ 21£ 2o1 14 14£ :272 1:53 HustedKyl L *.70 DctrCrs,FxVllyStlr,BllsFrstMss drew off 61-0
9Nov25 9Haw1 ft Plangley $20,000 1 :273 :55 1:234 1:523 69 2/12 31¡ 33 54£ 1017 1121 :32 1:564 HustedKyl L 31.20 FxVllyKdk,GrgsBgGy,HzzzAWsSky needed race 29-0
29Oct25 2Hop7/8 ft Qua 1 :291 :574 1:264 1:534 -- 2/4 45¡ 45£ 46 32 11 :254 1:534 HustedKyl L DoctorCruise,GorgeousBigGuy,DavidAllanWhoa 43-1
13Sep25 14Hop7/8 sy Hgnw3750l4 $7,500 1 :27 :544 1:232 1:504 81 5/10 54 56 5o5¡ 45 46£ :274 1:521 HustedKyl L 16.70 EvileyeFleegle,PlayActionPass,StraightUpRye 66-0
29Aug25 9Hop7/8 ft Wo4-9 $16,000 1 :261 :54 1:221 1:493 87 [10/10 68 67£ 5o6¡ 67¡ 97 :273 1:51 HustedKyl L 62.80 RollingImage,ImSkinnydipinN,FoxValleyJulian 2nd tier 59-0

5
Black R

LAKESIDE BUDDY (L) b g 9 Tellitlikeitis-Queen Spartan-Keystone Sanford
Owner: Jason L. Yoder,Shipshewana,IN
Breeder: David R Miller,IN

AUSTIN HANNERS 160 br-tn-wh (333-33-34-39-.195)

15-1
Tr-ROELETA TROYER

HR: 83.96 (15-0-1-1-.059)

1:531 HOP7/8

9, 1:531 HOP7/8
Power # 57

2025: 19 5 1 3 $22,340
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 64 7 5 5 $40,100

LAST 4 STS. - $2,590
8Nov25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :271 :562 1:241 1:524 79 1/8 43£ 53 53¢ 52¢ 53¢ :283 1:532 HannersAus L 28.40 AroundMidnight,Christchurch,TripHammer 48-0
1Nov25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw8001l4 $17,000 1 :273 :562 1:232 1:512 80 6/8 66¡ 6o5¢ 5o7¢ 69 89£ :283 1:532 SmithJer L 67.60 RockWithJk,CadillacBayama,BettorThanSpring 55-0
18Oct25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw8001l4 $17,000 1 :264 :561 1:232 1:51 87 6/9 66¢ 3o2¢ 3o1¡ 31¡ 33£ :281 1:514 SmithJer L 79.90 MidnightRocker,RockWithJk,LakesideBuddy 79-0
11Oct25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw8001l4 $17,000 1 :261 :541 1:214 1:494 87 2/9 68 88 97¢ 97¡ 99¢ :282 1:513 EbersoleLuk L143.50 PjLou,LotsaKnockUs,Revolt 71-0
1Oct25 13Nfld1/2 ft 8000clpro $13,000 1 :262 :543 1:23 1:533 80 4/8 69£ 6o11 7oo9¢ 37¡ 34 :293 1:542 LemsChr L 4.60 AlwaysOnTheHunt,CaviartVal,LakesideBuddy 58-0

6
YellowR

KEENE IDYLLIC b g 7 Always a Virgin-Keene Angel-Cambest
Owner: A I R Stable,Westerville,OH
Breeder: W P Keene & E Ann Keene & D Lee Bartley,KY

CAMERON MCCOWN 180 mar-wh-gra (287-22-32-32-.176)

12-1
Tr-NATHAN ALEXANDER

HR: 83.89 (42-6-6-1-.230)

1:522 SCD5/8
1:51 SCD5/8

6, 1:51 SCD5/8
Power # 59

2025: 25 2 3 3 $20,607
2024: 33 3 1 1 $37,755
Life: 158 17 10 16 $180,574

LAST 4 STS. - $2,960
8Nov25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :271 :562 1:241 1:524 80 4/8 21¢ 31¡ 31£ 3£ 42£ :284 1:532 MccownCam 17.40 AroundMidnight,Christchurch,TripHammer 48-0
25Oct25 2Dtn5/8 ft Sa30000cl $16,000 1 :261 :55 1:224 1:503 85 2/7 33 32¡ 42£ 55¡ 56¢ :282 1:514 MccownCam 18.80 TheDevilsOwnN,GASpeedExpert,CheyenneTuff 55-0
18Oct25 7Dtn5/8 ft Sa30000cl $16,000 1 :264 :553 1:224 1:51 86 3/7 32£ 32¡ 4£ 44¡ 44 :284 1:514 MccownCam 29.30 TheDevilsOwnN,GASpeedExpert,UncleJordA 79-0
11Oct25 4Dtn5/8 ft 30000cl Op $16,000 1 :26 :55 1:224 1:503 83 5/9 3o3 3o2£ 2o1¢ 75 89 :292 1:522 MccownCam 86.50 CheyenneTuff,RegalEscape,TheDevilsOwnN 71-0
3Oct25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :263 :55 1:231 1:522 80 5/9 32¢ 44 53¢ 51£ 2£ :284 1:523 MccownCam 6.80 StLadsCriminal,KeeneIdyllic,RockTheDevil 84-0

7
Pink R

SO SO INCREDIBLE (L) b g 10 So Surreal-Incredible Sharon-Towner's Big Guy
Owner: Mazing Racing Stable,Middle Point,OH;Jacob C Baird,Mt Blanchard,OH
Breeder: Michelle C Crawford,NY

SAM WIDGER 150 mar-l blu (410-41-42-42-.191)

20-1
Tr-JACOB BAIRD

HR: 80.88 (20-0-1-2-.061)

1:513 SCD5/8
1:561 BTVA1/2

7, 1:511 HOP7/8
Power # 65

2025: 36 2 5 6 $27,679
2024: 41 4 3 7 $36,468
Life: 240 28 33 30 $221,523

LAST 4 STS. - $3,060
8Nov25 9Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :273 :56 1:232 1:51 77 3/9 78¡ 8o7¢ 7o5 68£ 714 :292 1:534 PageChr L 27.10 ImTheOne,Nocrynintheuber,CmonMax 51-0
31Oct25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :263 :561 1:233 1:532 79 6/8 79¢ 66¢ 53£ 52£ 31 :291 1:533 HannersLuk L 26.50 MufferawJoe,PutToRight,SoSoIncredible 53-0
25Oct25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :263 :54 1:221 1:521 83 4/10 42¡ 3o1£ 21£ 21£ 21¢ :294 1:522 MillerBre L 3.50 RoseRunXplosion,SoSoIncredible,RockstarsVirgin 51-0
17Oct25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :264 :552 1:234 1:534 71 4/9 43 2o£ 2o¡ 2£ 34 :304 1:543 MillerBre L 5.00 CaptainTaylor,LastPound,SoSoIncredible 68-0
3Oct25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :263 :544 1:221 1:511 81 7/9 910 85£ 89£ 77£ 76¡ :281 1:522 HannersAus L 64.50 SeasideDelight,FoxValleySampson,Chronicle 84-0

8
Gray R

OUT TO GET LUCKY (L) b g 6 Luck Be Withyou-Out of Sight-Mach Three
Owner: Beentheredonethat Racing,Harlan,IN
Breeder: Mr Bill E Beechy & Kim S Beechy,FL

JEREMY SMITH 170 s red-gra (460-79-70-45-.289)

7-2
Tr-BRITTANY BAKER

HR: 83.19 (35-7-12-1-.400)

1:511 DTN5/8
1:494 SCD5/8

5, 1:494 SCD5/8
Power # 65

2025: 29 3 3 2 $54,755
2024: 25 5 4 2 $48,423
Life: 103 13 15 11 $176,941

LAST 4 STS. - $3,520
15Nov25 4Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :271 :56 1:23 1:511 89 6/9 11¡ 11¡ 11£ 11¡ 14¡ :281 1:511 PageChr L *.30 OutToGetLucky,OneRockinWes,Drinkinmybabygdby 65-0
6Nov25 6Hop7/8 ft Nw2500l4 $6,500 1 :27 :55 1:24 1:52 76 6/6 69£ 67¡ 5o5¡ 57 48¢ :283 1:533 WaldronKiw L 23.80 HenryTheHorse,AwayWeGoA,JdsKingJames 46-0
19Oct25 11Nfld1/2 sy 30000cl Op $13,500 1 :28 :57 1:243 1:54 77 5/7 57 5o6¡ 6oo10 714 613 :30 1:563 CioccaJrJoh L 24.20 AmericanFling,NotToday,GreatService 53-1
24Sep25 2Hop7/8 gd Qua Hd 1 :282 :571 1:244 1:513 -- 5/5 22 21£ 24 25¡ 35 :27 1:523 GriffithJac L RollinRosie,DigitalSoldier,OutToGetLucky 66-1
19Sep25 3Hop7/8 ft 30000clhc $15,000 1 :253 :534 1:213 1:492 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 HwrdHghsN,SlRckr,SvnHndrd scrtchd-judges 86-0

9
Purple R

SKYWAY TROOPER (L) b g 8 Always a Virgin-Touched by Ted-Artiscape
Owner: Daniel J Brewer,Oregonia,OH
Breeder: Lyle Dean Slabach,IN

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (497-78-65-64-.273)

20-1
Tr-DANIEL BREWER

HR: 80.53 (67-3-0-2-.055)

1:513 LEX1

4, 1:494 HOP7/8
Power # 51

2025: 36 6 3 3 $26,250
2024: 16 0 2 3 $4,576
Life: 157 23 17 16 $182,136

LAST 4 STS. - $3,000
15Nov25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :271 :562 1:242 1:521 72 4/10 76¡ 7o5 7o5¡ 97 811¡ :29 1:542 HallTon L 84.70 FrankieFrankie,LetItRideN,TripHammer 65-0
7Nov25 14Dtn5/8 gd Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :263 :552 1:242 1:54 79 [10/9 8o7¡ 8o6¢ 4oo2¢ 12 13¡ :291 1:54 SmithTyl L 3.40 SkywayTrooper,TextWriter,WesternReady 2nd tier 57-1
25Oct25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :262 :542 1:223 1:512 83 6/10 810 87¡ 8o5£ 84¡ 75¢ :283 1:522 SmithTyl L 43.40 Manny,CaptainTaylor,JamesInChargeA 51-0
11Oct25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :271 :544 1:23 1:522 79 3/10 77¡ 88£ 8o6£ 86¡ 74¢ :284 1:531 SuttonJos L 49.30 BigKiz,HellOnWheels,Tellitlikeiseeit 66-0
3Oct25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :263 :55 1:231 1:522 74 6/9 88¡ 98 97¡ 87¢ 76£ :291 1:534 MillerBre L 18.20 StLadsCriminal,KeeneIdyllic,RockTheDevil 84-0
DTN - 11/22/25 - E - 13 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



14 SATURDAY
22 Nov. 2025
Dayton Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.20 HIGH 5
HORSES & GELDINGS N/W $8001 LAST 4 STARTS AE: N/W 8 (OH 9) PM RACES OR $50,000 LIFETIME

NO. 10 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER DAYTON RACEWAY L. HANNERS - LISTED 3/5 Purse $17,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 10-2-4 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red S

HELL ON WHEELS (L) b g 10 Art Major-Mud Pie Hanover-Allamerican Native
Owner: Bradley N Delaney,Wilmington,OH
Breeder: Blue Chip Bloodstock Inc,NY

KAYNE KAUFFMAN 185 c red-wh-blk (308-26-24-49-.181)

15-1
Tr-DEBORAH SWARTZ

HR: 86.46 (63-8-5-8-.213)

1:54 DTN5/8
1:514 MVR5/8

8, 1:502 DTN5/8
Power # 63

2025: 22 1 6 3 $26,450
2024: 30 2 3 5 $41,215
Life: 259 32 46 38 $396,930

LAST 4 STS. - $7,430
15Nov25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw10001l4 $19,000 1 :263 :551 1:221 1:493 85 8/9 913 99£ 98¡ 98 913 :282 1:521 KauffmanKay L 70.20 SaulsbrookVictor,Tellitlikeiseeit,FearTheHate 65-0
8Nov25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw8001l4 $17,000 1 :274 :551 1:22 1:50 89 3/9 56 56¡ 55¡ 55¡ 57¢ :282 1:512 KauffmanKay L 36.30 BettorThanSpring,MoonsUp,Theheavyweightway 55-0
1Nov25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :263 :56 1:243 1:54 76 5/10 12¡ 11¢ 11¡ 11¡ 1£ :292 1:54 KauffmanKay L 2.50 HellOnWheels,GlimpseOfVictory,OldTownRoad 55-0
25Oct25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :262 :552 1:23 1:514 83 3/8 21¡ 21¢ 21¡ 43¢ *42¡ pl3 :29 1:521 KauffmanKay L 12.10 CoopALoop,OldTownRoad,KeyAdvisor- pl3 55-0

2
Blue R

THEHEAVYWEIGHTWAY (L) b g 4 Nob Hill High-A and G's Design-Allamerican Native
Owner: Carlo Racing LLC,Lebanon,OH;C2G Stable,Lebanon,OH
Breeder: C2G Stable,OH

TREVOR SMITH 175 blk-gra-wh (348-37-45-55-.231)

9-2
Tr-AJ CARLO

HR: 89.35 (53-3-8-9-.197)

1:50 SCD5/8
1:511 SCD5/8

4, 1:50 SCD5/8
Power # 94

2025: 26 4 4 6 $69,690
2024: 21 3 5 4 $75,785
Life: 57 8 11 10 $162,565

LAST 4 STS. - $14,440
8Nov25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw8001l4 $17,000 1 :274 :551 1:22 1:50 94 5/9 11¡ 21¢ 21¢ 31¢ 32 :281 1:502 SmithTre L 6.40 BettorThanSpring,MoonsUp,Theheavyweightway 55-0
1Nov25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw8001l4 $17,000 1 :27 :56 1:23 1:511 86 2/9 32£ 32¡ 53£ 44 34 :281 1:52 SmithTre L 7.10 HezzzAWiseSky,BrookviewBullet,Theheavyweightway 55-0
25Oct25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw8001l4 $17,000 1 :254 :533 1:22 1:51 85 9/9 54£ 53£ 53¡ 42¢ 44 :291 1:514 SmithTre L 28.60 Tellitlikeiseeit,FlyinFitz,HeaveHo 55-0
17Oct25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :272 :56 1:234 1:512 87 4/8 11¡ 11¢ 11¢ 11¡ 11¡ :273 1:512 SmithTre L 2.10 Theheavyweightway,TwentyFive,SinatraHanover 68-0

3
White T

I'M THE ONE (L) b g 3 Papi Rob Hanover-Lifetime Trust-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Ct Stables LLC,Washington C H,OH
Breeder: Let It Ride Stbs Inc & Bottom Line Rcg LLC,FL

LUKE HANNERS 180 d br-tn-wh (338-48-40-34-.241)

8-1
Tr-JASON MOORE

HR: 87.33 (25-3-3-3-.227)

1:51 DTN5/8
1:511 PHL5/8

3, 1:51 DTN5/8
Power # 50

2025: 18 3 2 1 $38,465
2024: 7 3 2 1 $47,650
Life: 25 6 4 2 $86,115

LAST 4 STS. - $5,820
15Nov25 1Dtn5/8 ft Nw8001l4 $17,000 1 :272 :563 1:233 1:511 82 5/8 77£ 6o5 63¡ 64 66¡ :281 1:522 HannersLuk L 3.30 Hazardos,CadillacBayama,RosetownEclipse 65-0
8Nov25 9Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :273 :56 1:232 1:51 91 5/9 11¡ 11¢ 11¢ 15 18¡ :273 1:51 HannersLuk L *.30 ImTheOne,Nocrynintheuber,CmonMax 51-0
31Oct25 3Hop7/8 ft Moncircle $20,000 1 :27 :552 1:234 1:504 81 1/7 55 56¡ 6o7¡ 79¡ 79£ :273 1:524 OostingMic L 36.70 SugarMan,KnockoutRound,WildBillWyatt 54-0
24Oct25 1Hop7/8 ft Circlecity $26,400 1 :27 :56 1:241 1:503 85 3/7 44¡ 45 44¡ 56 55 :263 1:513 OostingMic L 11.30 TheFamilyMan,ExtraSuds,BikiniChaser 56-0

4
Green S

THE BIRD DANCE N (L) b g 10 A Rocknroll Dance-This Bird Has Flown-Christian Cullen
Owner: Friendship Stables LLC,Mountain Lakes,NJ
Breeder: Mrs D L Vanderweg & P K Vanderweg,NZ

JEREMY SMITH 170 s red-gra (460-79-70-45-.289)

9-2
Tr-ANTONIA STORER

HR: 92.77 (95-11-18-11-.260)

1:50 DTN5/8
1:501 PHL5/8

10, 1:50 DTN5/8
Power # 66

2025: 30 7 5 0 $131,795
2024: 31 3 6 5 $49,140
Life: 139 46 21 6 $446,168

LAST 4 STS. - $4,480
15Nov25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw12501l4 $22,000 1 :261 :534 1:213 1:512 78 8/10 99¢ 109£ 1011 1011 910¡ :293 1:532 SmithJer L 69.50 LouHill,LaterDudes,BrookviewBullet 65-0
1Nov25 9Dtn5/8 ft Open Hc $28,000 1 :262 :55 1:212 1:50 78 3/8 21¢ 21¢ 44£ 57£ 818¢ :311 1:533 WidgerSam L 13.30 JoelsyyHanover,Timeisonmyside,AltaRevelryN 55-0
25Oct25 6Dtn5/8 ft Open $28,000 1 :271 :553 1:224 1:501 91 1/7 21¡ 21¢ 31¢ 62¢ 42£ :274 1:504 WidgerSam L 14.30 JoelsyyHanover,PjLou,AltaRevelryN 55-0
18Oct25 9Dtn5/8 ft Open Hc $28,000 1 :254 :542 1:213 1:494 93 4/8 1¢ 21¢ 5o3 62¢ *53£ pl4 :282 1:503 SmithJer L 9.60 SurrealIdeal,CrunchTimeA-,RickWink pl4 79-0

5
Black S

MANNY (L) b g 12 American Ideal-Foolish Kiss-Art Major
Owner: Jessica A Smith,Xenia,OH
Breeder: Lindy Racing Stable,CT

MARVIN LUNA 149 l blu-wh-blk (137-10-11-16-.157)

20-1
Tr-RANDY SMITH

HR: 87.54 (69-4-3-8-.121)

1:512 DTN5/8
1:512 SCD5/8

3, 1:51 PCD5/8
Power # 66

2025: 33 4 1 2 $36,185
2024: 35 2 7 4 $42,035
Life: 316 36 37 52 $558,354

LAST 4 STS. - $7,540
15Nov25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw10001l4 $19,000 1 :263 :551 1:221 1:493 87 7/9 812 76£ 86 86¡ 710¢ :281 1:513 HannersLuk L 58.30 SaulsbrookVictor,Tellitlikeiseeit,FearTheHate 65-0
8Nov25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw8001l4 $17,000 1 :274 :551 1:22 1:50 92 1/9 44¡ 44£ 44 43¡ 43£ :28 1:504 HannersLuk L 18.50 BettorThanSpring,MoonsUp,Theheavyweightway 55-0
1Nov25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :27 :563 1:251 1:522 84 3/10 44 43¡ 64 52¡ 31 :263 1:523 MillerBre L 22.80 SilverBentley,RushIn,Manny 55-0
25Oct25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :262 :542 1:223 1:512 87 5/10 79 7o6£ 6oo3£ 2¢ 11¡ :28 1:512 HannersLuk L 7.40 Manny,CaptainTaylor,JamesInChargeA 51-0

6
YellowR

DOWNBYTHEDANCECLUB (L) b g 4 Downbytheseaside-Dancing Shadows K-Shadow Play
Owner: Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH
Breeder: Robert J Key,PA

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (475-70-60-66-.264)

9-2
Tr-STEVE CARTER

HR: 88.91 (118-24-10-12-.284)

1:504 SCD5/8
1:50 SCD5/8

3, 1:50 SCD5/8
Power # 72

2025: 24 6 1 2 $72,365
2024: 17 6 1 0 $64,620
Life: 46 14 2 2 $149,985

LAST 4 STS. - $7,735
15Nov25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :27 :54 1:202 1:504 90 2/8 2ns 11£ 110 110 15¢ :302 1:504 MillerBre L *1.40 Downbythedanceclub,RisenMan,Nocrynintheuber 65-0
1Nov25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw8001l4 $17,000 1 :273 :562 1:232 1:512 85 5/8 55¢ 55¢ 67¢ 58 44£ :273 1:522 MillerBre L 2.70 RockWithJk,CadillacBayama,BettorThanSpring 55-0
25Oct25 12Dtn5/8 ft 40000cl Op $19,000 1 :264 :552 1:23 1:512 67 8/8 810 86¡ 74¡ xi88¢ x822 :32 1:554 MillerBre L 15.30 StLadsCriminal,LotsaKnockUs,WhyNotNow 51-0
19Oct25 12Nfld1/2 sy Open Ii $17,500 1 :27 :553 1:234 1:541 86 6/9 813 810 7o5£ 75£ 54¢ :30 1:55 RhoadesBra L 37.60 MidwindBeachBoy,LakeCharles,BismarkduplessisN 53-1

7
Pink R

BETTER B BOLD (L) b h 5 Betterthancheddar-B So Lucky-Artiscape
Owner: Greg Luther Racing LLC,Blacklick,OH
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

AUSTIN HANNERS 160 br-tn-wh (333-33-34-39-.195)

5-1
Tr-TODD LUTHER

HR: 90.60 (52-8-7-8-.280)

1:504 MVR5/8
1:501 DTN5/8

3, 1:493 WBSB7/8
Power # 75

2025: 18 3 5 0 $71,690
2024: 15 6 1 0 $55,175
Life: 50 16 10 0 $302,858

LAST 4 STS. - $7,250
8Nov25 4Dtn5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :264 :553 1:223 1:503 93 2/8 11¡ 21¢ 21¡ 21£ 2ns :274 1:503 HannersAus L 4.10 CadillacBayama,BetterBBold,FastDancin 59-0
1Nov25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :271 :553 1:232 1:511 90 5/9 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 12 :274 1:511 HannersAus L *1.00 BetterBBold,KageDaniel,RockinAirway 55-0
21Oct25 11Cbrn5/8 ft Nw4500l4 $17,000 1 :273 :561 1:232 1:521 71 6/7 4o5¢ 44 3o2¡ 43¡ 67£ :30 1:534 MccarthyAnd L 1.83 DragonPerfect,NoLouZing,Mistertenahkey 65-0
4Oct25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :263 :544 1:214 1:502 86 [10/9 55£ 6o3£ 5o2£ 52¡ 74 :284 1:511 HollidayKen L 16.20 QuickTrick,GeneralIdea,MidnightRocker 2nd tier 85-0

8
Gray R

MUSTANG BEACH (L) b g 7 Sunshine Beach-Heavens Best Angel-Rock N Roll Heaven
Owner: William A Hartt,Carmel,ME
Breeder: Michael P Ohagan,ON, CA

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (497-78-65-64-.273)

8-1
Tr-MICHAEL HITCHCOCK

HR: 88.25 (67-9-9-10-.259)

1:493 HOP7/8
1:521 DTN5/8

7, 1:493 HOP7/8
Power # 65

2025: 39 5 8 6 $84,855
2024: 37 1 5 6 $40,376
Life: 168 26 29 25 $427,371

LAST 4 STS. - $6,380
15Nov25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :263 :544 1:22 1:502 92 2/9 34¢ 34 34 2¡ 11¡ :273 1:502 SmithTyl L *1.10 MustangBeach,GoPikachuGo,RushIn 65-0
8Nov25 4Dtn5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :264 :553 1:223 1:503 88 7/8 56£ 54 65¢ 56¢ 46 :281 1:514 SmithTyl L 24.20 CadillacBayama,BetterBBold,FastDancin 59-0
31Oct25 1Hop7/8 ft 30000clhc $15,000 1 :264 :551 1:233 1:51 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 PndExctv,HwrdHghsN,CvrtLts scrtchd-sick 54-0
24Oct25 2Hop7/8 ft 33300clhc $15,000 1 :254 :55 1:224 1:51 86 7/9 1o1 21¡ 23 23 63¡ :281 1:513 MillerMar L 20.20 CaviartLotus,OnTimeTed,TreacherousAngel 52-0

9
Purple R

RISEN MAN (L) b g 5 Lazarus N-Mach Lady-Mach Three
Owner: Curran Racing LLC,Red Hook,NY
Breeder: Curran Racing LLC,NY

SAM WIDGER 150 mar-l blu (410-41-42-42-.191)

20-1
Tr-JESSICA MILLNER

HR: 83.54 (16-3-2-3-.319)

1:514 MVR5/8
1:543 NFLD1/2

5, 1:514 MVR5/8
Power # 56

2025: 39 7 5 3 $74,165
2024: 37 3 10 5 $52,510
Life: 101 15 20 12 $160,395

LAST 4 STS. - $6,270
15Nov25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :27 :54 1:202 1:504 85 1/8 43 45¢ 3o11 310 25¢ :291 1:514 WidgerSam L 2.40 Downbythedanceclub,RisenMan,Nocrynintheuber 65-0
1Nov25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :271 :56 1:24 1:53 79 9/9 910 910 8o5 83£ 42 :282 1:532 WidgerSam L 9.40 KeepScore,FoxValleySampson,GoldDiggerKing 55-0
27Oct25 14Nfld1/2 ft Nw6500l4 $13,500 1 :28 :563 1:24 1:532 79 2/9 21¢ 21¢ 4o2£ 53 63 :292 1:54 CioccaJrJoh L 16.20 DALoveBoat,DoMischief,CruzinAmerica 45-0
19Oct25 9Nfld1/2 sy Nw5000l4 $11,200 1 :271 :563 1:243 1:544 85 4/9 3o2£ 3o2£ 3o4 23 21 :293 1:55 CioccaJrJoh L 5.40 CycloneBannerN,RisenMan,Truthfinder 53-1

10
Blue-RedS

FEAR THE HATE (L) br c 3 Fear the Dragon-The Mad Hatter-Captaintreacherous
Owner: Burke Rcg Stb & Weaver Bruscemi,PA;Knox Services,OH;Beasty,NV
Breeder: Emerald Highlands Farm,OH

CHRIS PAGE 160 wh-r blu-mar (453-89-73-45-.319)

4-1
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 86.53 (166-30-23-22-.302)

1:503 SCD5/8
1:532 SCD5/8

3, 1:503 SCD5/8
Power # 64

2025: 14 6 0 3 $135,830
2024: 5 2 1 0 $19,500
Life: 19 8 1 3 $155,330

LAST 4 STS. - $12,280
15Nov25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw10001l4 $19,000 1 :263 :551 1:221 1:493 89 5/9 68£ 65¡ 6o4 65¡ 37 :28 1:51 PageChr L 3.90 SaulsbrookVictor,Tellitlikeiseeit,FearTheHate 65-0
27Oct25 8Cbrn5/8 sy Kyss3yocg $40,000 1 :264 :561 1:233 1:512 82 2/6 45 45 3o2¡ 42¢ 41¡ :273 1:513 MillerDav 6.51 DelrayBeach,Banderas,Somelousomewhere 56-2
13Oct25 3Cbrn5/8 ft Kyss3yocg $40,000 1 :271 :55 1:22 1:501 88 4/7 68£ 67¡ 66 45¢ 33¡ :273 1:504 MillerDav 17.99 CaptainArturovico,AyeayeCaptainDeo,FearTheHate 69-0
27Sep25 8Dtn5/8 ft Ohss $400,000 1 :253 :534 1:212 1:483 83 7/9 910 96¢ 87¡ 88 89£ :274 1:503 MillerDav 78.80 HarrisburgHeist,Swingtown,Sippinonsearoc 80-0
DTN - 11/22/25 - E - 14 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



RACE 1 EXACTA & $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA DAILY DOUBLE (1-2) $.50
PICK 5 (1-2-3-4-5) 12% TAKEOUT

ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $14,000, Horses & Geldings N/w $6001 Last 4 Starts Ae: N/w 6 (oh
7) Pm Races Or $50,000 Lifetime Dayton Raceway J. Smith - Listed 1/2/5
1 Coop a Loop (L) Pwr #64 7/1 Hanners A 160
2 Total Stranger (L) Pwr #73 15/1 Miller B 170
3 Go Pikachu Go (L) Pwr #74 2/1 Page C 160
4 Revolt (L) Pwr #77 7/1 Ebersole L 145
5 Fulton (L) Pwr #83 3/1 Smith J 170
6 House of Brix (L) Pwr #73 3/1 Smith T 175
7 Real Thriller (L) Pwr #80 12/1 Smith T 185

SELECTIONS: 3-5-6

RACE 2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (2-3-4)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $10,000, Starter Allowance For Horses That Have Started In A
Claiming Race For $12,500 Or Less At Dtn Once In Their Last 2 Starts Optional Claiming
$12,500 No. 10 Starts From 2nd Tier Dayton Raceway Ty. Smith - Listed 2/4 K. Kauffman -
Listed 3/6/10 B. Miller - Listed 5/8
1 Cruisin Artie (L) Pwr #71 6/1 Mccown C 180
2 Beau's Best (L) Pwr #101 4/1 Smith T 185
3 Shiny Black Beamer (L) Pwr #52 20/1 Kauffman K 185
4 Louie Hanover (L) Pwr #63 9/2 Smith J 170
5 Fulminare Pwr #57 20/1 Macdonald B 175
6 Whiskeyontherocks (L) Pwr #89 20/1 Widger S 150
7 Ideal Funding N Pwr #67 3/1 Page C 160
8 Key Advisor (L) Pwr #72 7/2 Miller B 170
9 Jk's on the Move (L) Pwr #54 20/1 Conrad C 160
10 Captain Income (L) Pwr #49 20/1 Farmer W 165

SELECTIONS: 7-8-2

RACE 3 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (3-4-5)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $8,500, Starter Allowance For Horses That Have Started In A
Claiming Race For $10,000 Or Less At Scd/dtn Once In Their Last 2 Starts Optional Claiming
$10,000 No. 10 Starts From 2nd Tier Dayton Raceway B. Miller - Listed 1/3/9 A. Hanners -
Listed 2/4/6
1 Move the Line (L) Pwr #55 3/1 Page C 160
2 Jr on the Beach Pwr #62 6/1 Hanners A 160
3 Martz Telly (L) Pwr #58 9/5 Miller B 170
4 Ys Cheddar Wheel (L) Pwr #60 4/1 Smith J 170
5 Telstar (L) Pwr #65 15/1 Kauffman K 185
6 Cc Official (L) Pwr #44 20/1 Smith T 175
7 Mcfehr (L) Pwr #72 20/1 Tharps D 150
8 Mister Spot A (L) Pwr #62 20/1 Smith T 185
9 Arrhythmic Surge (L) Pwr #61 20/1 Macdonald B 175
10 Iam Erik N (L) Pwr #60 20/1 Ebersole L 145

SELECTIONS: 3-1-4

RACE 4 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (4-5-6)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $22,000, Horses & Geldings N/w $12,501 Last 4 Starts Ae: N/w 11
(oh 12) Pm Races Or $85,000 Lifetime Ae: Claiming $50,000 W/allowances Ae: N/w This Class
L/s Dayton Raceway S. Widger - Listed 4/7 #4 - Hazardos Eligible Double Jump Rule
1 Midnight Rocker (L) Pwr #86 15/1 Miller B 170
2 Rockabilly Rebel N (L) Pwr #86 7/2 Hanners L 180
3 Later Dudes (L) Pwr #108 8/5 Page C 160
4 Hazardos (L) Pwr #79 5/2 Widger S 150
5 Bettor Than Spring (L) Pwr #68 12/1 Macdonald B 175
6 Rock With Jk (L) Pwr #78 20/1 Mccown C 180
7 Tennessee Smooth (L) Pwr #75 20/1 Smith J 170
8 Silver Bentley Pwr #64 20/1 Smith T 185
9 Why Not Now (L) Pwr #72 15/1 Hanners A 160

SELECTIONS: 3-4-2

RACE 5 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (5-6-7)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $6,000, N/w $1501 (fm $1801) Last 4 Starts No. 10 Starts From 2nd
Tier Dayton Raceway Ty. Smith - Listed 1/4 L. Hanners - Listed 5/6 C. Page - Listed 7/10 K.
Kauffman - Listed 8/9
1 Captain Albert G (L) Pwr #55 15/1 Luna M 149
2 Studio Hanover (L) Pwr #53 7/1 Smith T 175
3 Americanfirewater (L) Pwr #54 8/5 Smith J 170
4 Seeing Eye Single (L) Pwr #51 8/1 Smith T 185
5 Sugar Shock (L) Pwr #60 8/1 Hanners L 180
6 Mr Bad Rock (L) Pwr #54 20/1 Hanners A 160
7 Mcwiz (L) Pwr #50 20/1 Mccown C 180
8 A J Morelli (L) Pwr #47 20/1 Macdonald B 175
9 Grigoriev (L) Pwr #47 20/1 Kauffman K 185
10 Sugar Me N (L) Pwr #70 5/2 Page C 160

SELECTIONS: 3-10-2

RACE 6 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 4 (6-7-8-9) 15%
TAKEOUT

ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $28,000, Horses & Geldings Open Handicap Post Positions 1-7
Drawn; 8 Assigned Dayton Raceway J. Smith - Listed 2/5 B. Miller - Listed 7/8
1 Humble A (L) Pwr #83 12/1 Luna M 149
2 Naturally Gifted A (L) Pwr #93 12/1 Smith T 175
3 Joelsyy Hanover (L) Pwr #85 7/1 Smith T 185
4 Timeisonmyside (L) Pwr #83 2/1 Macdonald A 187
5 Alta Revelry N (L) Pwr #72 7/1 Smith J 170
6 Saulsbrook Victor (L) Pwr #86 9/2 Macdonald B 175
7 Pj Lou (L) Pwr #73 20/1 Page C 160
8 Surreal Ideal (L) Pwr #111 5/2 Miller B 170

SELECTIONS: 4-8-6

RACE 7 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (7-8-9)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $16,000, Starter Allowance For Horses That Have Started In A
Claiming Race For $30,000 Or Less At Dtn Once In Their Last 2 Starts Optional Claiming
$30,000 Dayton Raceway C. Page - Listed 1/6 L. Hanners - Listed 3/5 J. Smith - Listed 4/7 Ty.
Smith - Listed 8/9
1 Rockin Airway (L) Pwr #52 20/1 Hanners A 160
2 Win Lous or Draw (L) Pwr #74 2/1 Miller B 170
3 Regal Escape (L) Pwr #90 9/2 Hanners L 180
4 Epic Ace (L) Pwr #64 9/2 Smith J 170
5 Frankie Frankie (L) Pwr #61 7/1 Luna M 149
6 Art of Revenge (L) Pwr #70 12/1 Page C 160
7 Cheyenne Tuff (L) Pwr #83 4/1 Kauffman K 185
8 Mossy's Dragon (L) Pwr #56 20/1 Smith T 185
9 Treacherous Angel (L) Pwr #102 15/1 Smith T 175

SELECTIONS: 2-7-3

RACE 8 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (8-9-10)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $12,000, Starter Allowance For Horses That Have Started In A
Claiming Race For $15,000 Or Less At Dtn Once In Their Last 2 Starts Optional Claiming
$15,000 Dayton Raceway S. Widger - Listed 2/5/7 C. Page - Listed 3/4 B. Miller - Listed 8/9
1 Charlieboy Pwr #72 2/1 Hanners L 180
2 Search the Sea (L) Pwr #57 20/1 Widger S 150
3 Mayhem Like Me (L) Pwr #59 4/1 Page C 160
4 Sectionlinetwister (L) Pwr #60 5/1 Smith T 185
5 Worthabuck (L) Pwr #55 9/1 Smith J 170
6 Gotta Go Gram (L) Pwr #77 5/1 Smith T 175
7 Moved Bythe Spirit (L) Pwr #104 7/1 Hanners A 160
8 Control Sicily Pwr #79 20/1 Farmer W 165
9 Pullingthestrings (L) Pwr #62 20/1 Miller B 170

SELECTIONS: 1-3-4

RACE 9 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (9-10-11)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $9,000, N/w $3251 (fm $3901) Last 4 Starts Dayton Raceway Ty.
Smith - Listed 1/4/7 S. Widger - Listed 3/6 #3 & 4 Elgible With Double Jump Rule
1 Gold Digger King (L) Pwr #64 9/5 Smith T 185
2 Bruce's Vo N Coke (L) Pwr #53 8/1 Mccown C 180
3 Western Beachboy (L) Pwr #80 12/1 Widger S 150
4 R Maddy Blue Chip Pwr #52 10/1 Smith J 170
5 Merry Jerry (L) Pwr #60 5/1 Miller B 170
6 Juju Hanover (L) Pwr #82 20/1 Kauffman K 185
7 High on the Hill (L) Pwr #52 20/1 Hanners A 160
8 Last Beach (L) Pwr #51 20/1 Smith T 175
9 Leaving a Legend (L) Pwr #49 2/1 Page C 160

SELECTIONS: 1-9-5

RACE 10 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (10-11-12)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $14,000, Starter Allowance For Horses That Have Started In A
Claiming Race For $20,000 Or Less At Dtn Once In Their Last 2 Starts Optional Claiming
$20,000 No. 10 Starts From 2nd Tier Dayton Raceway J. Smith - Listed 1/7 L. Hanners - Listed
2/4
1 Fox Valley Sampson (L) Pwr #57 12/1 Page C 160
2 Hardt At Work (L) Pwr #62 7/2 Hanners L 180
3 Guns Blazin' (L) Pwr #81 6/1 Mccown C 180
4 Noble Dale (L) Pwr #71 8/1 Smith T 175
5 Mr Ds Rock (L) Pwr #67 7/1 Smith T 185
6 Alta Engen A (L) Pwr #94 5/2 Widger S 150
7 One Corona to Go (L) Pwr #110 6/1 Smith J 170
8 Nome Hanover (L) Pwr #56 20/1 Miller B 170
9 Captain Taylor (L) Pwr #60 20/1 Holliday K 130
10 Odds on Pick Six (L) Pwr #68 20/1 Hanners A 160

SELECTIONS: 6-2-3

Saturday, November 22, 2025 DAYTON RACEWAY Saturday, November 22, 2025

A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc.



HIPODROMO DE LAS AMERICAS - Sábado 22 de Noviembre de 2025

Hipodromo De Las Americas

1
Exacta/Quiniela/Trifecta/Pick 3 (1-2-3)

Maiden Claiming
Approx Post Time: 15:00

Wildcat Wish 53 kgs (5) Jul 6, 2018 1:09Ã
Maiden Claiming. Bolsa de 68,800 pesos. Para potrancas de dos años que nunca han ganado. Peso: 53 kgs. Los que han participado en carreras de reclamación por 125,000 pesos o menos, 1.0 kg.,
menos. Reclamación de 162,000 pesos, 1 kg., menos por 6,000 hasta 156,000 pesos. 1207.01 METROS (6 F) .
Pgm# Caballo / Prop. / Jinete Pedigree / Criador / Entrenador Peso/Med-Equ/Momio/velocidad

1
Prop:
F. Guerrero (346 58 53 51) 17%

Lady Rock (USA)
PP - 1

Cuadra J-A 162,000

Pad:
Mad:
Cri:
Ent:

2 - Colorado - Potranca (16-02-2023)
Rock Your World
Kendar Spirit (Kendargent)
Jacob Wesley Tincher (USA)
Marciano Ponce Ramos (202 35 32 28) 17%

F 53

9-2

(C)

Historial Records: 3 0 1 0 $15,440
2025 3 0 1 0 $15,440
2024 0 0 0 0 0

Roja con circulo blanco en la espalda y " JA", mangas rojas con franja azul y listón blanco en hombros, gorra roja con circulo y " JA".
8Nov25 7 Mex ft 6 Kf 23Ä 48À 1:15À 1:22Á 2 kMdn 6 6 - 6Ã£ 8È¢ 8È¡ 7ÁÆ£ E. Cruz J. 53.5 Fc 4.05 54 KachinaLady53ñî Rosario53.5Â£ GeorgiaWoman53£ No hizo carrera 9

18Oct25 2 Mex ft 6 Kf 23Ä 48Á 1:16Á 1:23Ä 2 kMdn 5 3 - 3Á¡ 3Ã 4Ã¢ 2Â F. Guerrero 53.5 Fc 2.75 61 Colima53Â LadyRock53.5ëç RomanticaMia53Æ¡ Se movió tarde 5
27Sep25 7 Mex ft 5 Kf 23À 47Á 1:06Ã 2 kMdn 9 4 - 5È 8È£ 9ÁÂ 8ÁÇ¡ pl7 J. Ortega 54.5 Fc 11.05 71 KachinaLady53Á[DQ] HeyGuera53Á¡ MissTitis53Â¢ No respondió 9

Septimo por descalificacion.
Trabajos: 20 Sep 25 Mex 3 F FT 36Á H g 15/24 12 Sep 25 Mex 4 F FT 49Ã H 1/1

2
Prop:
G. Morales (379 66 69 57) 17%

Momusicmofun (USA)
PP - 2

Cuadra Los Agaves 162,000

Pad:
Mad:
Cri:
Ent:

2 - Colorado Oscuro - Potranca (12-02-2023)
Mo Town
Clemency (Shackleford)
Brad Tanner (USA)
Samuel De La Rosa Lopez (303 57 48 47) 19%

F 53

3-1

(C)

Historial Records: 3 0 0 0 $22,984
2025 3 0 0 0 $22,984
2024 0 0 0 0 0

Rombos en gris y naranja alfrente, detrás gris con franjas naranjas, mangas y cuello en negro y puños naranja, gorra negra.
8Nov25 9 Mex ft 1m 24Á 49Á 1:14Ä 1:41Â 2 kCLea-B 4 5 4Ã 6Å¡ 7ÁÂ 7ÂÄ 7ÄÁ¡ G. de Jesus 53 Fc 9.65 29 TwirlingCrown53Á¡ LidudanyiAsquifar54È¡ Carito53.5Á Peleó el 1er ¼ m 7

24Oct25 8 Mex ft 7 Kf 24Ã 49Á 1:16Á 1:37Ä 2 kAlw1 1 3 2ëç 4Á£ 4Â 5Â¡ 4Ç G. de Jesus 53 c 5.90 56 Volcanica53Á¢ Piana53.5Â¡ CatchtheCrown53Ã¢ Peleó hasta la ½ m 6
11Oct25 5 Mex my7f 23Ä 47Ä 1:14Á 1:28Ä 2 kMSplW 5 2 - 2Â¡ 4Ã£ 4Ç¡ 4ÁÁ¢ J. Matias B. 54 4.75 63 VJMagnolia54.5Â£ PocahontasBass53Á Ignacia53.5Ç¡ Zigzagueó Stretch 8
Trabajos: 27 Sep 25 Mex 3 F FT 34Ä H g 1/8 20 Sep 25 Mex 3 F FT 36Â H 17/24

3
Prop:
J. Ortega (231 59 41 29) 26%

Romantica Mia (USA)
PP - 3

Cuadra Don Elias 162,000

Pad:
Mad:
Cri:
Ent:

2 - Alazán - Potranca (28-04-2023)
Irish War Cry
Topazio (More Than Ready)
Charles McGinnes (USA)
Alejandro Moreno Aparicio (262 34 24 45) 13%

F 53

5-1 Historial Records: 4 0 0 1 $9,264
2025 4 0 0 1 $9,264
2024 0 0 0 0 0

Marrón con escudo al frente, "EH" en espalda con estrellas, mangas rosa, gorra rosa y marron.
8Nov25 2 Mex ft 7f 23Ã 47Á 1:14À 1:28Â 2 kSplW 7 7 - 7ÁÃ 7ÁÁ¡ 7ÁÅ£ 7ÂÁ A. Barajas 53.5 F 22.20 55 Alondra53¡ PocahontasBass54Â¢ Banidoza53Ä¡ No fue factor 7

18Oct25 2 Mex ft 6 Kf 23Ä 48Á 1:16Á 1:23Ä 2 kMdn 3 5 - 5Æ£ 5Æ 2Ã 3Â A. Barajas 53 4.25 61 Colima53Â LadyRock53.5ëç RomanticaMia53Æ¡ Se cansó al final 5
27Sep25 7 Mex ft 5 Kf 23À 47Á 1:06Ã 2 kMdn 4 9 - 9ÁÂ¢ 9É 8É 6ÁÂ£ pl5 A. Barajas 53.5 11.90 75 KachinaLady53Á[DQ] HeyGuera53Á¡ MissTitis53Â¢ No amenazó 9

Quinto por descalificacion.
22Aug25 4 Mex ft 6f 23Ã 48Á 1:14Ã 2 kMdn 6 6 - 7É¡ 6Ç£ 6Ç 6ÁÂ¡ J. C. Roque 54 7.70 63 Sherezada54.5Á£[DQ] Celayita53Å Ignacia53.5Ã No fue factor 7

4
Prop:
L. M. Jimenez (331 63 53 52) 19%

Georgia Woman (USA)
PP - 4

Cuadra Barragan 162,000

Pad:
Mad:
Cri:
Ent:

2 - Colorado - Potranca (17-04-2023)
Runhappy
Esperer (Dabirsim)
St. George Farm, LLC (USA)
Antonio Silva Olvera (25 4 3 5) 16%

F 53

2-1

(C)

Historial Records: 3 0 0 1 $28,800
2025 3 0 0 1 $28,800
2024 0 0 0 0 0

Blanca con emblema y figura azul al frente, escudo con equino detrás, contorno azul que da a las mangas, gorra azul con emblema.
8Nov25 7 Mex ft 6 Kf 23Ä 48À 1:15À 1:22Á 2 kMdn 7 5 - 4Â 3ñî 2¡ 3Ã L. M. Jimenez 53 Fc 5.15 68 KachinaLady53ñî Rosario53.5Â£ GeorgiaWoman53£ Se cansó al final 9

11Oct25 6 Mex my7f 23À 47À 1:14Â 1:29Ä 2 kMSplW 4 4 - 4Â¡ 2Â¡ 2Á¡ 4Å¡ L. M. Jimenez 53 Fc 6.10 63 MaryJoLisa53.5Å HeyGuera53.5ëç PersefoneAsquifar53¡ Se cansó al final 8
22Aug25 5 Mex sy 6f 23Á 47À 1:13Â 2 kMdn 3 8 - 7ÁÃ¢ 5ÁÂ¡ 4È 5ÁÅ£ V. Flores L. 53 Fc 4.65 65 Canija53ëç VJMagnolia55ÁÂ Volcanica53Â¡ No amenazó 8
Trabajos: 4 Oct 25 Mex 3 F FT 36Â H 4/7

5
Prop:
G. de Jesus (387 87 71 60) 22%

Persefone Asquifar (USA)
PP - 5

Rancho La Soledad de Alvarez 162,000

Pad:
Mad:
Cri:
Ent:

2 - Colorado Oscuro - Potranca (22-01-2023)
Charming Kitten
Hassled (Quiet American)
Breakway Farm LLC (USA)
Juan Carlos Ruiz Periban (19 1 5 3) 5%

F 53

5-2 Historial Records: 10 0 1 2 $55,450
2025 10 0 1 2 $55,450
2024 0 0 0 0 0

Verde con bandas roja, amarilla y azul, motivo azul, amarillo y rojo al frente y detrás, mangas amarilla y roja con puños azules, gorra verde con motivo azul, amarillo
y rojo.
8Nov25 7 Mex ft 6 Kf 23Ä 48À 1:15À 1:22Á 2 kMdn 3 7 - 7Æ¢ 5Ã¢ 5Â¡ 5Ä¢ G. de Jesus 53 F 2.50 67 KachinaLady53ñî Rosario53.5Â£ GeorgiaWoman53£ Tiró afuera stretch 9

11Oct25 6 Mex my7f 23À 47À 1:14Â 1:29Ä 2 kMSplW 6 6 - 6Ç 5È 3Å¡ 3Å R. Lara 53 11.85 64 MaryJoLisa53.5Å HeyGuera53.5ëç PersefoneAsquifar53¡ Se movió tarde 8
27Sep25 7 Mex ft 5 Kf 23À 47Á 1:06Ã 2 kMdn 1 7 - 6È 4Ä 3Á¡ 4Ä£ pl3 G. de Jesus 53 6.65 83 KachinaLady53Á[DQ] HeyGuera53Á¡ MissTitis53Â¢ Se cansó al final 9

Se le concedio el tercer premio.
13Sep25 7 Mex my6 Kf 24Á 48Ã 1:15À 1:22À 2 kMSplW 7 4 - 4Ä 5Æ¡ 5Ç£ 5ÂÉ U. Lopez 53 9.65 43 Volcanica54ëç Morelia53.5ÁÀ¢ Sherezada53Á¢ No respondió 6
16Aug25 7 Mex ft 6f 23Ä 48Â 1:15Ã 2 kMClm162k 1 6 - 6Å¢ 4Ã 3¡ 2ñî G. de Jesus 53 8.50 70 Piana53ñî PersefoneAsquifar53Â Zulueta53Ã¡ Tiró afuera al final 8
26Jul25 7 Mex ft 5 Kf 24À 48Ä 1:07Ã 2 kMClm162k 3 5 - 4Á£ 3ñî 6É¡ 8ÁÅ£ A. Barajas 53.5 9.75 65 NemesisAsquifar53Ä¡ Colima53Ã¡ Ignacia53¡ Peleó hasta la ½ m 10
13Jun25 6 Mex my5f 23Ã 48À 1:01Á 2 kMdn 1 7 - 9È¡ 6ÁÀ£ 6Å£ 6ÁÀ U. Lopez 54 9.40 74 LaRoma53Â Lutecia53Â¢ Certeza53Å No amenazó 10

30May25 6 Mex ft 5f 23Ä 48Á 1:01Â 2 kMdn 7 6 - 4Â£ 5Ä¡ 5Å 6Æ U. Lopez 54 20.85 77 LidudanyiAsquifar54Â¡ Banidoza53¡ Ignacia53Â¢ Tiró afuera Stretch 10

6
Prop:
M. A. Rodriguez (116 22 17 20) 19%

Semántica
PP - 6

Cuadra San Jorge 162,000

Pad:
Mad:
Cri:
Ent:

2 - Colorado Oscuro - Potranca (22-01-2023)
Huitlacoche (Free Thinking)
Mijet (Bernardini)
Rancho San Jorge (MEX)
Jorge Alberto Ruiz Periban (610 130 91 93) 21%

F 53

12-1 Historial Records: 5 0 0 1 $38,493
2025 5 0 0 1 $38,493
2024 0 0 0 0 0

Rojo con rombos blancos al frente y detras, gorra blanca.
1Nov25 5 Mex ft 6 Kf 24Ã 49Á 1:15Ä 1:22Ä 2 klMCRevelacion 2 2 - 2Á 4Ä¡ 5Å¡ 6ÁÆ¡ G. de Jesus 53 F 8.40 51 SaraSarina53Å¢ PrincessDakari53ëç Sutileza54Ç¡ Peleó el 1er ¼ m 6
4Oct25 7 Mex ft 6 Kf 23À 47Ã 1:16À 1:23Â 2 klMSplW 8 5 - 7ÁÁ 9ÁÇ¢ 8Ç¡ 5ÁÄ¡ G. de Jesus 53 F 9.25 51 Britanica53Æ Monroe53.5Ä¡ MakiSan54.5Â£ No amenazó 9
6Sep25 9 Mex ft 6f 23Ã 48Â 1:15Ä 2 klMSplW 1 4 - 4Á£ 3¡ 3Ã¡ 3Ç¡ G. de Jesus 53 F 8.60 62 ManhattanGrey53Á¢ Madonna54.5Æ¢ Semántica53Â¢ Tiró afuera al final 7

23Aug25 6 Mex my6f 24Â 49Ä 1:16Ä 2 klMdn 3 4 - 2Á¡ 4ñî 5Á£ 5Ä£ G. de Jesus 53 F 7.10 59 Nova53Â¡ RiverSong53ñö Licarayén53.5Á¡ Se cansó al final 7
25Jul25 2 Mex ft 5 Kf 23Ä 48Â 1:07Á 2 klMdn 6 1 - 7Ã¢ 7Æ¢ 7Æ 7ÁÃ¡ pl6 G. Santos 53 F 29.45 72 Sucre53Ä[DQ] Nara53Ã£ Dana53Ä¢ No fue factor 7

Sexto por descalificacion.
2025-11-22 Race 1 Selections: 4-5-2-1
Persefone Asquifar (USA), corre con Ring Bit y bozal de lana.



HIPODROMO DE LAS AMERICAS - Sábado 22 de Noviembre de 2025

Hipodromo De Las Americas

2
Exacta/Quiniela/Trifecta/Pick 3 (2-3-4)

Reclamación
Approx Post Time: 15:30

Mr. Brahim 51.5 kgs (3) Mar 16, 2002 1:23Ã
Reclamación. Bolsa de 65,700 pesos. Para ejemplares de tres años y mayores que no han ganado dos carreras, inclusive desde el 1o. de junio, por un precio de reclamación mayor de 50,000 pesos. Peso:
De tres años 54 kgs., mayores 56 kgs. No ganadores desde el 1o. de septiembre, inclusive, 1.5 kgs., o desde el 1o. de julio, inclusive, 3.0 kgs., menos. Las carreras de reclamación por 50,000 pesos o menos, no
se consideran para las concesiones de peso. Reclamación de 62,500 pesos, 1 kg., menos por 2,500 hasta 60,000 pesos. 1,408.18 METROS (7 F) .
Pgm# Caballo / Prop. / Jinete Pedigree / Criador / Entrenador Peso/Med-Equ/Momio/velocidad

1
Prop:
U. Lopez (104 6 11 16) 6%

Huachicol (USA)
PP - 1

Cuadra Uncle Epep and Nephew 60,000

Pad:
Mad:
Cri:
Ent:

8 - Colorado - Entero (30-04-2017)
Animal Kingdom
Oursaturdayspecial (Any Given Saturday)
Godolphin Tom Baxter y Elizabeth Baxter (USA)
Julian Gutierrez (259 28 33 39) 11%

F 55

5-2

(C)

Historial Records: 38 11 6 2 $1,794,815
2025 12 1 2 0 $67,680
2024 9 2 2 1 $567,230

Verde por enfrente con lineas horizontales en morado y negro, por detrás verde y morado, logo "UNCLE EPEP" enfrente y detrás, mangas verde y morado, gorra
morada.
15Nov25 3 Mex ft 6 Kf 23Ä 47Â 1:13À 1:20À 3g Clm100kN2X 2 6 - 6Æ 6Æ 5Å¡ 6ÁÆ£ U. Lopez 53.5 Fc 4.40 65 Delgadillo54Â£ KingOlafAsquifar54.5¡ Likeable55Â No fue factor 6
1Nov25 6 Mex ft 6 Kf 24À 48À 1:14À 1:20Ã 3g Clm80kN2X 4 4 - 3Æ 3Ç 3Á 2Á£ U. Lopez 55 Fc 4.95 77 HermanoLalo54.5Á£ Huachicol55Á£ Likeable53.5Á¡ Respondió tarde 6

11Oct25 7 Mex gd 6f 24À 47Ä 1:13Â 3g Clm80kN2X 6 7 - 8Å£ 7Å¢ 7Ä 6Æ£ J. M. Gaspar 54.5** Fc 2.15 74 PeregrinoG54.5Á¡ Tampico53.5Á RudolphsPower53¡No amenazó 8
27Sep25 5 Mex ft 6f 23Ä 47Â 1:12Â 3g OClm100k 9 8 - 8Ã¡ 8Å£ 9Æ£ 9ÁÂ¢ J. M. Gaspar 52.5** Fc 6.50 74 FrickAsquifar53Å¡ Ramblas53.5ñö EmpireCrown52.5Á¡ No fue factor 9
12Sep25 4 Mex ft 5 Kf 23Á 47Ã 1:06Ã 3g Clm80kN2X 3 6 - 6Ä¡ 2Á¡ 2ëç 1Å U. Lopez 53 Fc 1.35 86 Huachicol53Å WaimeaCanyon54Á Popocatepetl53Á¡ Cerró fuerte 6
29Aug25 4 Mex ft 6 Kf 24Á 47Ã 1:13Ã 1:20Â 3g Clm100kN2X 3 7 - 4Å¡ 4Ã¢ 2ëç 5Â¢ J. M. Gaspar 53** Fc 9.10 78 Jagger54.5Á¡ HermanoLalo56ñî Hamdellah53.5¡ Tiró afuera al final 7
16Aug25 9 Mex ft 7f 24Â 47Ä 1:12Ã 1:26À 3g jAlw$N1XOC 6 8 - 7Â 6Â£ 9ÁÅ 9ÂÅ¢ J. C. Roque 54 Fc 5.00 63 StreetDreams53ñö GhostCharlie53Â¡ Headmaster54.5Á Peleó hasta la 1/2 m 9
1Aug25 6 Mex sy 7 Kf 24Ä 48Ä 1:15Á 1:35Â 3g jAlw$N1XDOC 2 4 1ëç 1ëç 1Á 1ëç 7ÁÀ£ J. C. Roque 54 Fc 14.20 64 NextChamp52.5ëç DonRicardo53.5Å¢ RomanticoLoui54ëç Se cansó al final 7

2
Prop:
J. M. Gaspar (243 25 43 42) 10%

Griot
PP - 2

Cuadra Santa Rita 62,500

Pad:
Mad:
Cri:
Ent:

4 - Colorado Oscuro - Potro (13-03-2021)
Diamante Negro (Election Day)
Aksaray (More Than Regal)
Gaspar Rivera Torres (MEX)
Juan Ruiz Garcia (145 11 18 24) 8%

F 51.5

7-2

(C)

Historial Records: 32 4 7 5 $581,301
2025 11 0 2 3 $55,940
2024 14 2 3 1 $164,696

Azul rey, cuadros blancos en las mangas, gorra azul y blanca.
1Nov25 6 Mex ft 6 Kf 24À 48À 1:14À 1:20Ã 3g Clm80kN2X 2 6 - 5Ç¡ 6ÁÀ¡ 5Ã¡ 5ÁÁ F. Guerrero 53.5 Fc 12.55 68 HermanoLalo54.5Á£ Huachicol55Á£ Likeable53.5Á¡ No hizo carrera 6

11Oct25 7 Mex gd 6f 24À 47Ä 1:13Â 3g Clm80kN2X 5 6 - 4Ã 5Â¢ 6Ã¡ 7È¢ A. Barajas 52.5 Fc 6.75 73 PeregrinoG54.5Á¡ Tampico53.5Á RudolphsPower53¡Peleó hasta la 1/2 m 8
23Aug25 9 Mex my7 Kf 25Ä 50Ã 1:15Ã 1:34Ã 3g Alw2 9 8 8Ä¢ 8Ä¡ 9É¡ 9ÁÀ 7ÁÂ T. E. Limon 53 Fc 10.95 67 Rimini53ñî LlaoLlao53.5Ã¢ EmpireCrown54.5Á¢ No hizo carrera 11
9Aug25 9 Mex gd 6f 23Ã 47Â 1:13Á 3g Alw2 10 10 - 10É£ 10É£ 7Ç¡ 3Ã¡ F. Guerrero 53.5 Fc 15.60 79 Lambrusco54.5Á¢ EmpireCrown54Â¢ Griot53.5ñî Respondió tarde 10
19Jul25 9 Mex my7f 23Ã 47Â 1:14Ã 1:28Â 3g Clm80kN2X 8 3 - 4Æ¢ 3Ç¡ 2Á¡ 2Â F. Guerrero 53.5 Fc 4.05 74 BulwinkleAsquifar53Â Griot53.5Â Delgadillo54Á¡ Se cansó al final 8
27Jun25 9 Mex gd 6 Kf 24À 47Â 1:14Â 1:21Ã 3g Clm80kN2X 5 5 - 6Ã¢ 7Å£ 4Å¡ 2ëç T. E. Limon 52* Fc 16.85 74 Tampico52ëç Griot52Á TiemposRevueltos54.5Â¡ Respondió tarde 9
14Jun25 7 Mex my6f 24À 48Â 1:14Ä 3g Clm80kN2X 5 6 - 4Á£ 6Ä¢ 7Ä¢ 6Æ¡ R. Lara 51.5 Fc 6.55 68 Jagger54.5Â¡ TiemposRevueltos54.5Á£ Barullo52¡ Peleó el 1er ¼ m 7

24May25 6 Mex ft 6 Kf 23Â 47Á 1:13Á 1:20À 3g Clm80kN2X 6 4 - 4Â 4£ 4Á£ 3Å£ R. Lara 51.5 Fc 8.40 76 Jagger54Å PuntodePartida52£ Griot51.5¡ Se cansó al final 7

3
Prop:
F. Guerrero (346 58 53 51) 17%

Hamdellah
PP - 3

Cuadra Uncle Epep and Nephew 62,500

Pad:
Mad:
Cri:
Ent:

5 - Colorado - Entero (07-02-2020)
Win Willy
Wine Burglar (Rock Hard Ten)
Guillermo Elizondo Collard (MEX)
Julian Gutierrez (259 28 33 39) 11% 53

10-1 Historial Records: 35 7 4 7 $652,786
2025 14 3 4 2 $186,696
2024 6 1 0 0 $36,840

Verde por enfrente con lineas horizontales en morado y negro, por detrás verde y morado, logo "UNCLE EPEP" enfrente y detrás, mangas verde y morado, gorra
morada.
7Nov25 8 Mex ft 6f 23Â 47Â 1:14Á 3g Clm40kN2X 9 8 - 9È¢ 8ÁÀ 7Æ£ 7Å£ J. M. Gaspar 53* 3.20 70 Carlo53.5Ä¡ LandoAsquifar56ëç Nuzhat53ñî No amenazó 10

Reclamado a Cuadra Del Toro F. E., entrenador Jose Silva Martinez.
31Oct25 1 Mex ft 6 Kf 24Á 48À 1:13Ä 1:20Â 3g jClm40k1-2-3 4 3 - 3Â¡ 3Å 2ëç 1Å F. Guerrero 53.5 0.35 80 Hamdellah53.5Å HartofaKitten54.5Â¡ I'llSmokem52.5Â£ Finalizó fuerte 6

Reclamado a Cuadra ERG, entrenador Raul Rangel Rojas.
18Oct25 7 Mex ft 6f 23Ã 48À 1:13Ã 3g jClm40k1-2-3 2 4 - 6Å¡ 5Ã£ 4Â 2ñî R. Escalona 53 1.65 80 LandoAsquifar53ñî Hamdellah53Å¡ Cognac54.5Ã Se movió tarde 8

Reclamado a Cuadra Santa Teresa, entrenador Julian Gutierrez.
4Oct25 3 Mex ft 7f 24Â 48À 1:13Â 1:27Á 3g Clm100kN2X 5 7 - 7Ä£ 7Ç£ 5Ã£ 4Â¡ U. Lopez 53 6.55 80 Jagger54.5Á Delgadillo53ñî KingOlafAsquifar53.5Á¢ Amenazó tarde 7

13Sep25 8 Mex my7f 24À 48À 1:13Á 1:27À 3g Alw3OC 6 7 - 7É¢ 6Æ 6Ä¢ 5È¡ U. Lopez 53 7.60 75 HearttoCrown52.5Ä£ FrickAsquifar53£ Ramblas53£ No amenazó 8
29Aug25 4 Mex ft 6 Kf 24Á 47Ã 1:13Ã 1:20Â 3g Clm100kN2X 6 4 - 7Ç¡ 7Ç¢ 4Á£ 3Á£ F. Guerrero 53.5 18.75 78 Jagger54.5Á¡ HermanoLalo56ñî Hamdellah53.5¡Estorbado al final 7
15Aug25 8 Mex ft 7f 24Â 47Ã 1:12Ä 1:26Á 3g Alw3 1 8 - 8ÁÅ¢ 8ÁÅ¢ 6Æ¢ 5Å F. Guerrero 53.5 11.25 82 Olivo53£ HearttoCrown53Á£ FrickAsquifar53¡ No amenazó 8
19Jul25 2 Mex gd 6f 23Á 47À 1:12Ã 3g Clm50kN2X 6 4 - 6É¢ 6Ä¢ 6Ä£ 5Ä£ R. Escalona 53 1.90 80 MogulCrack54.5Â¡ Piper53ëç Quilate53.5£ No hizo carrera 6

Reclamado a Cuadra Los Agaves, entrenador Samuel De La Rosa Lopez.

4
Prop:
J. Matias B. (227 30 35 41) 13%

Bjorn Asquifar (USA)
PP - 4

Rancho La Soledad de Alvarez 62,500

Pad:
Mad:
Cri:
Ent:

5 - Colorado - Entero (22-04-2020)
Point of Entry
Smart Dancer (Smart Strike)
Hermitage Farm (USA)
Juan Carlos Ruiz Periban (19 1 5 3) 5%

F 53

9-2

(C)

Historial Records: 28 5 4 2 $1,527,598
2025 6 0 0 2 $15,768
2024 8 1 0 0 $60,000

Verde con bandas roja, amarilla y azul, motivo azul, amarillo y rojo al frente y detrás, mangas amarilla y roja con puños azules, gorra verde con motivo azul, amarillo
y rojo.
8Nov25 10 Mex ft 6f 23Á 47Â 1:13Ä 3g Clm62kN2X 7 6 - 7É¢ 8ÁÃ£ 8ÁÁ¢ 8ÃÂ¡ F. Guerrero 53.5 c 9.10 46 OpusTwo53.5Ä¡ Kapoor53.5Ã MasMejor56Â No fue factor 8

16Aug25 2 Mex ft 6 Kf 24Â 48À 1:12Â 1:18Ä 3g Clm62kN2X 5 2 - 2Á¡ 2Á¡ 2Â¡ 3Æ J. Matias B. 54.5 c 10.70 82 MogulCrack54.5Ã PuntodePartida52.5Ã BjornAsquifar54.5ñî Se cansó al final 6
12Jul25 8 Mex my6f 23Â 47Ã 1:14Ã 3g Clm62kN2X 7 6 - 4È 5È 9Ç¢ 9É G. de Jesus 53 c 4.00 66 Likeable56Â¢ Kapoor52Á¡ Figrel53ñî No respondió 9
21Jun25 2 Mex gd 5 Kf 23Ã 48À 1:07Ä 3g Clm62kN2X 6 3 - 3Â¡ 3Ã 3Á 3Á¢ J. Matias B. 53.5 c 9.55 81 Likeable53.5ñö Kapoor52Á¢ BjornAsquifar53.5¡ Peleó todo el camino 6
20Apr25 3 Mex ft 870 y 48ÃÀ 47ÀÃ 3g StrAlw 1 4 - - 5È¡ 5Ç£ 5Ç R. Lara 57.5 c 6.90 62 KingOlafAsquifar57.5£ WideReceiver57.5Â¡ RGCAMELIANATIVE57.5Ã¡ No fue factor 5
22Mar25 7 Mex ft 6f 23Ä 48À 1:13Ä 4g Clm62kN2X 3 6 - 6Â¢ 5Â¡ 4Æ 6ÁÀ£ J. C. Roque 54 c 14.85 68 Imperatore54.5¡ WarriorG53Æ¡ MrCharm54£ No hizo carrera 9
29Nov24 8 Mex ft 6 Kf 24À 47Ã 1:13À 1:19Ã 3g Clm62kN2X 2 8 - 7Å¡ 8Æ¢ 9È 9ÁÉ¡ F. Guerrero 55.5 c 5.45 65 Abranse52ñî Kapoor52É£ PoloRocks52.5¡ No respondió 10
8Nov24 7 Mex ft 6f 23À 46Ã 1:13À 3g Clm62kN2X 8 1 - 5Ä 6Æ£ 8ÁÂ¢ 8ÁÁ R. Lara 53* c 1.15 72 KingOlafAsquifar54Á Abranse56¡ Obsecado52Æ No fue factor 9

Trabajos: 2 Nov 25 Mex 4 F FT 52Á B 2/2 26 Oct 25 Mex 3 F FT 35Á H 4/5 5 Oct 25 Mex 4 F GD 49Â H 1/4
2025-11-22 Race 2 RACE 2 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 2 CONTINUED

5
Prop:
D. A. Villanueva (2 0 0 0) 0%

Tap a Cold One (USA)
PP - 5

Cuadra Cantarell 62,500

Pad:
Mad:
Cri:
Ent:

4 - Colorado - Potro (11-04-2021)
Rumpus Cat
Keg Stand (Ghostzapper)
Norman Tavares (USA)
Julian Gutierrez (259 28 33 39) 11%

F 53

6-1

(C)

Historial Records: 34 6 3 7 $339,098
2025 15 4 2 4 $207,144
2024 13 2 1 1 $101,388

Negro, "ECD" en circulo dorado detrás, gorra negra.
15Nov25 2 Mex ft 6 Kf 24À 47Ä 1:14À 1:21À 3g Clm50kN2X 2 2 - 1Á¡ 1Â 1ëç 3Ä¡ E. Hernandez 51** Fc 14.10 72 RiverKat53Ä¡ PuntodePartida53ñö TapaColdOne51ñî Se cansó al final 6
25Oct25 9 Mex ft 6f 23Ä 47Ä 1:14Á 3g Clm50kN2X 4 4 - 3Á 4Ã 7Å£ 8ÁÅ¢ R. Escalona 55 Fc 5.25 62 Quilate54.5Â¢ Barullo54.5Á£ Klaus54¡ Peleó hasta la ½ m 8
17Oct25 4 Mex ft 6f 23À 47À 1:13À 3g Clm40kN2X 4 4 - 3Å 2Æ 2¡ 1Á£ E. Hernandez 51*** Fc 8.15 83 TapaColdOne51Á£ AsPegasus54.5Á¡ QueBadbado53Á£ Finalizó fuerte 8

Reclamado a Cuadra Gio, entrenador Juan Carlos De La Rosa Dominguez.
3Oct25 2 Mex ft 6 Kf 23Â 47Á 1:13Â 1:20Â 3g Clm50kN2X 3 5 - 4ñî 3ñî 4Ã 3Æ E. Hernandez 51*** Fc 4.10 74 Paloma53.5Á¢ OpusTwo53Ä£ TapaColdOne51Á¡ Se cansó en la recta 6

19Sep25 2 Mex ft 6 Kf 23Â 46Ä 1:13Â 1:19Â 3g Clm50kN2X 4 6 - 6Å¢ 6Ç 6Ä¡ 3È£ A. Bernal 53*** Fc 4.95 76 ChrisJr53.5Å Nuzhat53Ã£ TapaColdOne53Á¡ Partió hacia afuera 6
29Aug25 3 Mex ft 7 Kf 25Á 49À 1:15À 1:34Ä 3g Clm40kN1XD 5 4 2ëç 3¡ 4Å¡ 6ÁÀ 6ÂÇ£ A. Bernal 51* Fc 1.40 50 RudolphsPower53Ã¡ Odin53É Hipnótico53ëç Saltó, perdio estribos 6
8Aug25 6 Mex ft 5 Kf 23Ä 47Â 1:06Â 3g Clm50kN2X 3 4 - 1¡ 1Â¡ 1Á¡ 1ñö A. Bernal 51* Fc 4.65 87 TapaColdOne51ñö PuntodePartida53Á Nuzhat53¡ Ganó esforzándose 8
11Jul25 1 Mex gd 7 Kf 24Ã 48Â 1:15Á 1:35Â 3g Clm40kNDL 3 4 1Ä 1Â¡ 1Á¡ 2Ã 2£ M. A. Campillo 53.5 Fc 1.80 74 HartofaKitten53.5£ TapaColdOne53.5Á Odin52Æ¡ Regresó al final 6

6
Prop:
M. A. Rodriguez (116 22 17 20) 19%

Quijano
PP - 6

Cuadra San Jorge 62,500

Pad:
Mad:
Cri:
Ent:

4 - Alazán - Potro (17-03-2021)
Point Determined
Ludovica (Will Take Charge)
Rancho San Jorge (MEX)
Jorge Alberto Ruiz Periban (610 130 91 93) 21%

F 53

2-1

(C H)

Historial Records: 24 4 2 3 $375,750
2025 7 1 0 1 $78,532
2024 10 2 2 1 $175,688

Rojo con rombos blancos al frente y detras, gorra blanca.
11Oct25 7 Mex gd 6f 24À 47Ä 1:13Â 3g Clm80kN2X 8 8 - 5Ã¢ 4Â 4Ã 5Ä M. A. Rodriguez 53.5 Fc 1.80 77 PeregrinoG54.5Á¡ Tampico53.5Á RudolphsPower53¡ Se cansó al final 8
27Sep25 5 Mex ft 6f 23Ä 47Â 1:12Â 3g OClm100k 6 5 - 7Ã 7Å£ 5Ä¡ 5Ç M. A. Rodriguez 53 Fc 1.40 79 FrickAsquifar53Å¡ Ramblas53.5ñö EmpireCrown52.5Á¡ No amenazó 9
5Sep25 5 Mex ft 6f 24À 47Ã 1:12Á 3g jAlw$N1XOC 3 6 - 5Ã 6Æ¡ 6Ä¢ 6ÁÀ¢ L. M. Jimenez 53 Fc 0.30 77 Abranse53.5Á£ Digit53Á¡ Quirino53Ä¡ No fue factor 6

16Aug25 9 Mex ft 7f 24Â 47Ä 1:12Ã 1:26À 3g jAlw$N1XOC 8 5 - 3Á 3Á¡ 3Â¡ 5Ã£ G. de Jesus 53 Fc 6.40 84 StreetDreams53ñö GhostCharlie53Â¡ Headmaster54.5Á Se cansó al final 9
25Jul25 7 Mex ft 6 Kf 23Ã 46Ä 1:11Ã 1:18À 3g jAlw$N1XOC 8 3 - 4Ã 3Â 2Ã 3Ç G. de Jesus 52.5 Fc 5.25 85 Pakomi53Å Tiroteo53.5Â Quijano52.5Â Se cansó al final 7
2May25 8 Mex ft 6 Kf 25Ã 50Ã 1:14Ã 1:21Â 3g Alw3 5 2 - 1ëç 1ëç 1Â¡ 1Á L. M. Jimenez 52 Fc 9.30 75 Quijano52Á Kabuki54Á¢ Carolo53¡ Se sostuvo valiente 7
12Apr25 9 Mex ft 6f 23Ä 47Â 1:13À 3g Alw3 7 6 - 7Á£ 6Â£ 6Å 4Å£ M. A. Rodriguez 54 Fc 1.90 77 DonRicardo54Å Nowhereman53¡ KenobiAsquifar52ñî Amenazó tarde 8
25Oct24 1 Mex ft 6f 22Ä 46Á 1:11À 3 lSplW 2 3 - 2¡ 1Â 1Ã 1Ä¡ M. A. Rodriguez 53 Fc 3.40 93 Quijano53Ä¡ Katman53ëç QillHer53È£ Ganó fácilmente 5
2025-11-22 Race 2 Selections: 6-1-2-4
Quijano, corre con Halter.



HIPODROMO DE LAS AMERICAS - Sábado 22 de Noviembre de 2025

Hipodromo De Las Americas

3
Exacta/Quiniela/Trifecta/Pick 4 (3-4-5-6)

Allowance
Approx Post Time: 16:00

Wildcat Wish 53 kgs (5) Jul 6, 2018 1:09Ã
Allowance. Bolsa de 91,700 pesos. Para potrancas y yeguas de tres años y mayores que nunca han ganado dos carreras excepto de no-ganadores, de starters o de reclamación. Peso: De tres años 54 kgs.,
mayores 56 kgs. No ganadoras desde el 1o. de septiembre, inclusive, 1.5 kgs., o desde el 1o. de julio, inclusive, 3.0 kgs., menos. Las carreras de no-ganadores, starters o de reclamación, no se consideran para
las concesiones de peso. 1207.01 METROS (6 F) .
Pgm# Caballo / Prop. / Jinete Pedigree / Criador / Entrenador Peso/Med-Equ/Momio/velocidad

1
Prop:
J. Matias B. (227 30 35 41) 13%

Rabiata
PP - 1

Cuadra G. L.

Pad:
Mad:
Cri:
Ent:

3 - Retinto - Potranca (05-02-2022)
Rule
Surmount (Speightstown)
Rancho San Jorge (MEX)
Jorge Alberto Ruiz Periban (610 130 91 93) 21%

F 54

7-2

(C)

Historial Records: 9 2 1 1 $168,328
2025 6 1 1 0 $84,088
2024 3 1 0 1 $84,240

Blanco, rombos anaranjados y blancos, cintas diagonales azul marino, blanca y anaranjada, una manga blanca, otra blanca con rombos anaranjados, gorra
anaranjada.
31Oct25 6 Mex ft 6 Kf 24Á 47Â 1:13À 1:19Ä 3g kAlw2 5 1 - 1¡ 1ëç 2¡ 2Â J. Matias B. 54 Fc 30.70 81 Coatzacoalcos54.5Â Rabiata54Â¢ Jojutla53.5£ Se cansó al final 8
23Aug25 5 Mex my5 Kf 23Á 47À 1:06Ä 3g kAlw2 6 1 - 5Ã¡ 4Â 7Ã£ 7É¢ L. M. Jimenez 53 Fc 3.45 76 DiosaZapoteca53.5£ Jojutla54.5ñî CamilaR54Á£ Peleó hasta la ½ m 7

4Jul25 3 Mex ft 5 Kf 23Á 46Ã 1:05À 3g kAlw2 2 3 - 2Á¡ 3Á¡ 4Ã 4É£ L. M. Jimenez 53 Fc 6.25 86 Buonasera53.5Á¢ Irlanda52.5Ä¢ DiosaZapoteca53.5Ä¢ Peleó hasta la ½ m 6
6Jun25 9 Mex ft 5 Kf 23À 47Ã 1:06Á 3g kAlw1 8 1 - 4Ã 2ëç 1ëç 1ëç L. M. Jimenez 52 Fc 11.05 90 Rabiata52ëç Buonasera53.5Å LovelyDiane51.5Ã¢ Valiente esfuerzo 8

23May25 7 Mex ft 6 Kf 24À 47Ã 1:12Â 1:18Ä 3g kAlw1 6 1 - 1Ã 1¡ 3¡ 4Ç¢ J. Ortega 54 Fc 3.70 81 Liam'sMessage53Ä Buonasera53.5Â LovelyDiane52Á¢ Se cansó al final 7
11Apr25 1 Mex ft 6 Kf 23Ã 47Â 1:13À 1:20À 3 klAlw1 2 1 - 1Á¡ 1ëç 5Ä 6ÁÃ£ pl5 G. de Jesus 52.5 Fc 6.70 68 Rumania55Æ[DQ] Brazuca54Á LatteChai54.5£ Peleó hasta la ½ m 6

Quinto por descalificacion.
5Oct24 3 Mex ft 7 Kf 24Â 48Ä 1:14Á 1:33Â 2 klCVivianRecord 7 5 5Â£ 3Á¡ 4Ä 7ÁÆ 7ÃÂ¢ D. Santiago 52.5 Fc 16.20 53 Sabalenka52Å Rakata53Â¡ LatteChai53.5Â¢ Peleó hasta los ¾ m 7
7Sep24 4 Mex ft 6 Kf 22Ã 46Á 1:12Â 1:19Ã 2 klCCasty 1 2 - 1Á¡ 1Á¡ 2Á¡ 3Å£ M. A. Rodriguez 53 Fc 1.30 78 Rakata53Ä¡ Layevska53Á¢ Rabiata53ÁÇ Se cansó al final 6

Trabajos: 18 Oct 25 Mex 3 F FT 34Ä H g 3/18

2
Prop:
J. J. Apango (113 20 8 14) 18%

Luana
PP - 2

Rancho Acosta

Pad:
Mad:
Cri:
Ent:

3 - Colorado Oscuro - Potranca (21-01-2022)
Zeewat
Xibelita (Almuhathir)
Granja San Isidro (MEX)
Alejandro Moreno Aparicio (262 34 24 45) 13%

F 51

7-1

(C)

Historial Records: 13 3 1 3 $238,722
2025 10 3 1 3 $231,890
2024 3 0 0 0 $6,832

Azul marino con motivo dorado adelante y detrás, mangas azul marino con franja blanca y doradas, puños dorados, gorra azul marino con motivo dorado.
7Nov25 9 Mex ft 6f 24À 47Ã 1:13Ã 3g kAlw1 10 5 - 11Ç¡ 11ÁÃ¡10ÁÃ£ 10ÁÅ¢ J. J. Apango 51 Fc 3.15 65 LatteChai53.5Ã£ AirForceCrown53Á¡ Domenica53ñî No fue factor 11

25Oct25 2 Mex ft 1 Bm 25Â 50Á 1:15Â 1:47Á 3 kCCrdsMexicanos 4 3 4Ç 4É¡ 4ÁÆ¡ 4ÁÃ 3ÁÉ¢ J. J. Apango 53 Fc 11.60 54 Sabalenka53ñî Lampuga54.5ÁÉ Luana53Ã¡ No hizo carrera 4
20Sep25 2 Mex ft 1 Bm 25Â 51À 1:16Ä 1:49À 3 kCThat'sLife 5 4 5Ã¡ 5Á¢ 2ëç 3Â 3Æ¡ J. J. Apango 53 Fc 4.70 58 Sabalenka53Ã LunaPretty53Ã¡ Luana53Â Se cansó al final 5
9Aug25 3 Mex ft 6 Kf 23Ä 47Ã 1:11Ã 1:20Ä 3g kClm100kN3L 5 3 - 3Á 2Á 2Â 1ñî J. J. Apango 51 Fc 6.50 78 Luana51ñî CamilaR53Á¢ Raimeli52.5Ã£ Finalizó fuerte 7
25Jul25 5 Mex ft 6f 23Ã 47Â 1:13Â 3g kClm62kN2L 8 1 - 2ëç 1ëç 1ëç 1¡ J. Ortega 54.5 Fc 2.35 81 Luana54.5¡ MissCrown54Â¢ MissMiracle53£ Cerró fuerte 6

Reclamado a Cuadra San Isidro, entrenador Jose De Jesus Sanchez Vazquez.
28Jun25 10 Mex ft 6f 24Á 48Â 1:14Ã 3g kClm62kN2L 2 4 - 1¡ 2ëç 2¡ 2£ J. Ortega 54 Fc 3.85 74 CrownEscort54£ Luana54£ LightingandReign51ñö[DQ] Peleó todo el camino 9
20Jun25 5 Mex my6 Kf 23Ä 48Â 1:14À 1:21À 3g kClm100kN2L 1 7 - 7É¡ 7ÁÄ¢ 6È¡ 4É£ F. Guerrero 53.5 Fc 6.55 67 Tulum53Â¢ Raimeli52.5Â MissCrown52Å¡ Amenazó tarde 7

Tiempo tomado a mano.
30May25 9 Mex ft 6f 23Â 47À 1:13Á 3g kClm100kN2L 3 2 - 7Ç£ 7Ç 5Ä¡ 6É¡ F. Guerrero 53 Fc 2.70 72 LunaPretty54Á£ Tulum53Â¢ Tatianka53Á¢ No amenazó 9

3
Prop:
F. Guerrero (346 58 53 51) 17%

Jojutla
PP - 3

Cuadra Gio

Pad:
Mad:
Cri:
Ent:

5 - Colorado Oscuro - Yegua (10-02-2020)
Zeewat
Yugoslava (Mr. Chief)
Granja San Isidro (MEX)
Juan Carlos De La Rosa Dominguez (336 31 52 38) 9%

F 53

5-2

(H)

Historial Records: 40 6 7 11 $1,152,032
2025 13 2 1 7 $196,940
2024 12 2 0 1 $101,944

Salmon, cuello y hombreras negras, franjas en plata al frente, detrás "GIO", mangas salmon con coderas negras, gorra negra.
31Oct25 6 Mex ft 6 Kf 24Á 47Â 1:13À 1:19Ä 3g kAlw2 1 8 - 8Æ¢ 8ÁÀ£ 6Ä¢ 3Ä¢ F. Guerrero 53.5 Fh 7.60 79 Coatzacoalcos54.5Â Rabiata54Â¢ Jojutla53.5£ Respondió tarde 8
27Sep25 2 Mex ft 6f 24Ã 47Ã 1:12À 3g kStrAlw62k 1 5 - 5Â£ 5Å¢ 4Æ 3Ç£ J. Matias B. 54 Fh 2.95 80 IndianaWoman54.5ñî KiraOne54.5Ç¡ Jojutla54Â¡ Mejor del resto 7
12Sep25 6 Mex ft 6 Kf 24Á 48Â 1:13À 1:19Ä 3g kAlw2 3 5 - 5Æ 6È 6Ç¡ 6ÁÁ¡ M. A. Rodriguez 53.5 Fh 0.70 72 Rivalta53Ç Ronda53ñî Quitated'Ai53Á¡ No fue factor 6
23Aug25 5 Mex my5 Kf 23Á 47À 1:06Ä 3g kAlw2 1 7 - 7Ç 7Æ¢ 5Ã¢ 2£ J. Matias B. 54.5 Fh 6.95 84 DiosaZapoteca53.5£ Jojutla54.5ñî CamilaR54Á£ Respondió tarde 7
1Aug25 8 Mex sy 6f 23Ã 47Ä 1:13Á 3g kAlw2OC 1 8 - 8ÁÃ 8È£ 8Æ¢ 4Ç¢ F. Guerrero 53.5 Fh 6.00 75 Liam'sMessage54.5Â¡ Octavia52.5Á¡ Kolenca54Ã¢ Amenazó tarde 8
18Jul25 3 Mex sy 6f 24Á 48Ä 1:14À 3g kAlw2 4 4 - 5É 5È£ 5Æ 3Ç¢ C. Mora 52 Fh 7.00 71 Irlanda52.5Â£ DiosaZapoteca53.5Ä¡ Jojutla52Á Amenazó tarde 6
12Jul25 5 Mex my6f 23Á 48À 1:14Ã 3g kClm62kN2X 5 4 - 7È£ 7Ä¢ 4Á 1£ F. Guerrero 54.5 Fh 1.70 75 Jojutla54.5£ BigTreat55Ä£ QuickBlast54ñö Cerró fuerte 7

Reclamado a Cuadra San Isidro, entrenador Jose de Jesus Sanchez Vazquez.
20Jun25 4 Mex my7 Kf 25Â 49Ã 1:15Ã 1:36Á 3g kAlw3 4 5 4Â¡ 5È¡ 5ÁÁ 6Å¡ 4Ä£ G. Morales 53 Fh 5.45 66 KiraOne54Â Brazuca53.5Á£ BambinainFuga52Á Amenazó tarde 6

4
Prop:
G. de Jesus (387 87 71 60) 22%

Luna Pretty
PP - 4

Rancho Acosta

Pad:
Mad:
Cri:
Ent:

3 - Alazán - Potranca (15-01-2022)
Zeewat
Jatsa Pretty (Impervious)
Granja San Isidro (MEX)
Alejandro Moreno Aparicio (262 34 24 45) 13%

F 52.5

4-1

(C)

Historial Records: 15 4 2 3 $505,136
2025 10 3 2 0 $264,708
2024 5 1 0 3 $240,428

Azul marino con motivo dorado adelante y detrás, mangas azul marino con franja blanca y doradas, puños dorados, gorra azul marino con motivo dorado.
25Oct25 2 Mex ft 1 Bm 25Â 50Á 1:15Â 1:47Á 3 kCCrdsMexicanos 1 4 3Å¡ 3È 3ÁÅ 3ÁÂ 4ÂÂ£ G. de Jesus 53 Fc 4.15 50 Sabalenka53ñî Lampuga54.5ÁÉ Luana53Ã¡ No fue factor 4
20Sep25 2 Mex ft 1 Bm 25Â 51À 1:16Ä 1:49À 3 kCThat'sLife 4 2 3Á¡ 3¡ 3ñî 2¡ 2Ã G. de Jesus 53 Fc 7.10 61 Sabalenka53Ã LunaPretty53Ã¡ Luana53Â Se cansó al final 5
9Aug25 10 Mex gd 6 Kf 23Â 48À 1:13Ä 1:20Ã 3g kAlw2 10 2 - 1ëç 1Á¡ 4Ä 4Æ£ J. J. Apango 52.5 Fc 1.20 72 FullofDreams53Á£ DiosaZapoteca53.5Â£ LovelyDiane52.5Â¢ Se cansó en la recta 10
18Jul25 3 Mex sy 6f 24Á 48Ä 1:14À 3g kAlw2 5 3 - 3¡ 3Á¡ 4Ã 5ÁÅ£ J. Ortega 54 Fc 1.45 62 Irlanda52.5Â£ DiosaZapoteca53.5Ä¡ Jojutla52Á Peleó hasta la ½ m 6
4Jul25 7 Mex ft 6 Kf 23Â 46Ä 1:12À 1:18Ä 3g kAlw1 1 2 - 2Á 1¡ 1Å 1Æ£ J. Ortega 54 Fc 0.75 88 LunaPretty54Æ£ AirForceCrown54Â StrawberryFields52£ Ganó fácilmente 7

27Jun25 10 Mex gd 6f 23Â 47Ã 1:13Á 3g kClm100kN3L 8 1 - 3Â 2ëç 1Ã 1Å J. Ortega 54 Fc 1.85 82 LunaPretty54Å Dictadora53Ä£ MiVictoria52Â¡ Ganó fácilmente 10
Reclamado a Cuadra San Isidro, entrenador Jose de Jesus Sanchez Vazquez.

30May25 9 Mex ft 6f 23Â 47À 1:13Á 3g kClm100kN2L 9 1 - 3Â 3Á¡ 1Â 1Á£ J. Ortega 54 Fc 1.50 82 LunaPretty54Á£ Tulum53Â¢ Tatianka53Á¢ Cerró fuerte 9
3May25 4 Mex ft 5 Kf 23Ã 48Â 1:08Ã 3g kClm100kN2L 1 6 - 3Á¡ 4Ã¢ 3¡ 2ñî J. Ortega 54 Fc 2.40 78 Luana53.5ñî LunaPretty54Á¢ CamilaR53Á Partió hacia adentro 6
2025-11-22 Race 3 RACE 3 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 3 CONTINUED

5
Prop:
M. A. Rodriguez (116 22 17 20) 19%

Giorgione
PP - 5

Cuadra San Jorge

Pad:
Mad:
Cri:
Ent:

4 - Colorado Oscuro - Potranca (27-02-2021)
Fayeq
Mlle Elle (Exchange Rate)
Guillermo Elizondo Collard (MEX)
Jorge Alberto Ruiz Periban (610 130 91 93) 21%

F 53

10-1

(C)

Historial Records: 16 2 1 2 $512,485
2025 6 0 0 1 $19,480
2024 5 0 0 1 $28,980

Rojo con rombos blancos al frente y detras, gorra blanca.
31Oct25 6 Mex ft 6 Kf 24Á 47Â 1:13À 1:19Ä 3g kAlw2 7 3 - 4Á 2ëç 1¡ 5Æ R. Escalona 53 Fc 5.85 77 Coatzacoalcos54.5Â Rabiata54Â¢ Jojutla53.5£ Se cansó al final 8
27Sep25 3 Mex ft 6 Kf 24À 47Ã 1:12Ä 1:19Á 3g kAlw3OC 5 4 - 6¡ 7Ä¢ 5Â¢ 4ÁÁ£ L. M. Jimenez 53.5 Fc 14.70 74 Liam'sMessage54.5Ä¡ KomoTreinta54.5Á£ DiscreetAnalyze53Å¡ No amenazó 8
12Sep25 8 Mex ft 6f 23Ã 47Á 1:13À 3g kAlw3 7 7 - 8Æ 8Ç¢ 8È£ 7ÁÀ£ M. A. Rodriguez 53.5 Fc 6.85 72 Irlanda52.5Á£ Liam'sMessage54.5ëç DiosaZapoteca54.5Â¢ No fue factor 8
24May25 2 Mex ft 6 Kf 23Ä 47Á 1:12Ã 1:19Ã 3g kAlw3OC 3 2 - 4Ã 3Â 3Ã 3Â¡ G. Morales 53 Fc 5.00 82 Peekaboo52ñî OrganaAsquifar54.5Â¢ Giorgione53Å Peleó todo el camino 6
26Apr25 1 Mex ft 7f 24Ã 47Ä 1:13Ä 1:28À 3g kAlw2 6 5 - 5Â¢ 3Â 2ëç 1ñî dq pl6 G. de Jesus 52.5 Fc 12.05 78 Giorgione52.5ñî[DQ] BambinainFuga55Ä¡ Buonasera54¡ Cerró fuerte 6

Descalificado del premio.
5Apr25 5 Mex ft 6 Kf 24Á 48Â 1:14Á 1:20Ä 3g kAlw2 5 2 - 6Â£ 6Ã£ 6ÁÂ 6ÃÈ¢ J. Matias B. 54 Fc 4.50 40 OrganaAsquifar52.5Å KomoTreinta54.5Á£ Jojutla53Á Distanciado 6

13Dec24 10 Mex ft 6 Kf 23Â 47Ã 1:14Ä 1:22À 3g kAlw2OC 5 2 - 1ëç 3Á¡ 2ëç 5Ã£ J. M. Gaspar 52 Fc 12.35 68 Peekaboo51ñî Megxit51.5Ã Rokai54¡ Se cansó al final 12
29Nov24 6 Mex ft 6f 23Ã 47Á 1:13Ä 3g kAlw2OC 6 2 - 2ëç 2ëç 2Á 3Ã¢ J. J. Apango 51 Fc 13.60 76 OrangeJoyCrown53Á¢ Kolenca52Â Giorgione51Á Se cansó al final 5
Trabajos: 25 Oct 25 Mex 3 F FT 35Á H g 2/9 7 Sep 25 Mex 3 F MY 34Á H 1/10 22 Aug 25 Mex 3 F FT 34Ã D g 2/6 8 Aug 25 Mex 3 F FT 35Ã H g 8/30

6
Prop:
L. M. Jimenez (331 63 53 52) 19%

Rumania
PP - 6

Cuadra San Jorge

Pad:
Mad:
Cri:
Ent:

3 - Roano - Potranca (24-04-2022)
Rule
Jacinta (Mineshaft)
Rancho San Jorge (MEX)
Jorge Alberto Ruiz Periban (610 130 91 93) 21%

F 52.5

2-1

(C)

Historial Records: 11 2 0 2 $473,347
2025 6 1 0 2 $72,852
2024 5 1 0 0 $400,495

Rojo con rombos blancos al frente y detras, gorra blanca.
27Sep25 1 Mex ft 6f 23Ä 47Ä 1:13À 3g kAlw2 5 1 - 1ëç 3Á 1ëç 3£ L. M. Jimenez 53.5 Fc 0.85 82 Ronda54ñî Monet53¡ Rumania53.5Ä£ Se cansó al final 6
29Aug25 8 Mex ft 6f 23Â 46Ä 1:12À 3g kAlw1 1 6 - 2ëç 1ëç 1¡ 1Â¡ L. M. Jimenez 53 Fc 5.00 88 Rumania53Â¡ LatteChai54.5Â Coatzacoalcos54Ã¡ Valiente esfuerzo 9
16Aug25 10 Mex ft 6 Kf 23Â 46Ã 1:12Â 1:19Ã 3g kAlw1 9 1 - 4Â 3Â¡ 2Â¡ 9Æ¡ L. M. Jimenez 53 Fc 3.10 77 Rivalta53Ã Coatzacoalcos54.5¡ LightingandReign52Á¢ Se cansó al final 12
25Jul25 8 Mex ft 6f 23Â 47Á 1:12À 3g kAlw1 8 1 - 4Á£ 3Á 3Ã¡ 3Ä£ L. M. Jimenez 53 Fc 2.45 83 LovelyDiane52.5¡ Rivalta52.5Ä¢ Rumania53¡Se cansó en la recta 10
3May25 9 Mex ft 7f 23Ã 47Â 1:13À 1:27Á 3 klCJosManAlaGlez 1 5 - 5Å 4Ä¡ 4È 5ÂÁ dq pl7 J. Matias B. 54 F 6.10 61 Sabalenka54Á¡ Lampuga54Ä LatteChai54Ã¡ No hizo carrera 7

Descalificado del premio.
11Apr25 1 Mex ft 6 Kf 23Ã 47Â 1:13À 1:20À 3 klAlw1 1 4 - 2Á¡ 2ëç 1Ã 1Æ dq pl6 M. A. Rodriguez 55 F 6.60 82 Rumania55Æ[DQ] Brazuca54Á LatteChai54.5£ Ganó fácilmente 6

Descalificado del premio.
30Nov24 1 Mex ft 1 Bm 23Ã 47Â 1:12Ã 1:46Á 2 klFuturityMexicano 4 3 3Â 3Ã 3È 3ÁÈ 4çö M. A. Rodriguez 53 F 4.15 0 Lampuga53.5Å Sabalenka53ÁÈ Layevska53.5ÃÈ Descansado 4
2Nov24 4 Mex ft 1m 24À 47Ä 1:13Â 1:39Ã 2 klCGasparRiveraT 2 2 3Â 4Â¡ - - - M. A. Rodriguez 53 F 6.15 0 Sabalenka53ÁÁ Lampuga53.5ÁÃ¡ Cayó en 4 1/2 furlons 5

Trabajos: 13 Nov 25 Mex 4 F FT 48À H g 3/11
2025-11-22 Race 3 Selections: 6-3-1-4



HIPODROMO DE LAS AMERICAS - Sábado 22 de Noviembre de 2025

Hipodromo De Las Americas

4
Exacta/Quiniela/Trifecta/Superfecta/Pick 6 (4-5-6-7-8-9)

Reclamación
Approx Post Time: 16:30

Wildcat Wish 53 kgs (5) Jul 6, 2018 1:09Ã
Reclamación. Bolsa de 61,400 pesos. Para ejemplares de tres años y mayores que nunca han ganado tres carreras. Peso: De tres años 54 kgs., mayores 56 kgs. No ganadores de dos carreras desde el 1o.
de septiembre, inclusive, 1.5 kgs., o dos carreras desde el 1o. de julio, inclusive, 3.0 kgs., menos. Reclamación de 40,000 pesos. 1207.01 METROS (6 F) .
Pgm# Caballo / Prop. / Jinete Pedigree / Criador / Entrenador Peso/Med-Equ/Momio/velocidad

1
Prop:
G. Morales (379 66 69 57) 17%

Bingham (USA)
PP - 1

Cuadra Cruz Diablo 40,000

Pad:
Mad:
Cri:
Ent:

3 - Colorado - Potro (20-05-2022)
Accelerate
Ruthville (Afleet Alex)
Stone Farm (USA)
Raul Gonzalez Abreu Lima (267 49 41 36) 18%

F 52.5

3-1

(C)

Historial Records: 10 2 2 1 $119,344
2025 7 1 2 1 $74,104
2024 3 1 0 0 $45,240

Blanca con franjas azul cielo y amarillo fluorescente al frente y detrás, mangas azul rey con puños amarillo fluorescente, gorra azul rey.
31Oct25 8 Mex ft 6f 24À 47Ä 1:14Ã 3g Clm40kN3L 2 1 - 2ëç 3ñî 2Á¡ 3Á¡ G. Morales 53 Fc 2.35 73 Ramiro53Á¡ Presagio53.5ëç Bingham53Â¡ Se cansó al final 9
17Oct25 6 Mex ft 6 Kf 24Á 48À 1:14Á 1:21Á 3g Clm40kN2L 7 1 - 1Â¡ 1Á¡ 1Á¡ 1Â G. Morales 53 Fc 5.65 76 Bingham53Â Klimt53Á¡ WishUsLuck54£ Valiente esfuerzo 9
20Jun25 9 Mex gd 2 Kf 22Â 27Ã 3g Clm40kN2L 5 8 - - 7Æ¢ 7Æ¢ 7Ç¡ S. Fierros 53.5 Fc 1.30 86 Marianka53.5Ã¡ Chrisalex52.5Á RenathoBoy54ñî No hizo carrera 9
13Jun25 8 Mex my6 Kf 23Ä 48Ä 1:15Ã 1:22Ä 3g Clm62kN2L 5 1 - 1ëç 1Á¡ 2Á 6È£ S. Fierros 53.5 Fc 9.10 59 Luison53Ã Carajillo53Á WishUsLuck54ñî Se cansó al final 9
6Jun25 2 Mex ft 6f 23Ä 47Ã 1:13À 3g Clm100kN2L 1 4 - 1¡ 3ñî 4Ã¡ 4ÁÂ¡ S. Fierros 53.5 Fc 7.60 71 Chiflado53Ã¢ QuickCrown53.5Ã£ Zuker54Å¡ Peleó hasta la 1/2 m 6

31May25 6 Mex sy 6f 23Ä 48À 1:15Á 3g Clm62kN2L 2 6 - 2ëç 1ëç 1ëç 2Ã¡ S. Fierros 53.5 Fc 2.15 69 BulletFastCrown52Ã¡ Bingham53.5ñî WishUsLuck54£ Se cansó al final 8
19Apr25 7 Mex ft 6f 23Ä 48Ã 1:14Ã 3g Clm100kN2L 3 6 - 1ëç 2ëç 2Ã 3Å pl2 M. A. Rodriguez 54 Fc 1.95 70 Acertijo54.5Ã[DQ] QuickCrown53.5Â Bingham54Á£ Se cansó al final 9

Se le concedio el segundo premio. Reclamado a Cuadra San Jorge, entrenador Jorge Alberto Ruiz Periban.
14Sep24 4 Mex my6 Kf 23Â 47Á 1:13Ã 1:20Ã 2 CCiudaddeMexico 7 2 - 2ëç 3ñî 5Â£ 6ÁÉ¡ R. Lara 52 Fc 8.30 60 Ramblas53Æ Teniente53.5Á HearttoCrown52Æ¡ Se cansó en el Stretch 6
Trabajos: 12 Sep 25 Mex 3 F FT 36Â H g 5/8 6 Sep 25 Mex 3 F GD 36À H g 8/13

2
Prop:
V. Flores L. (221 18 25 26) 8%

Carbonato (USA)
PP - 2

Cuadra Realmark 40,000

Pad:
Mad:
Cri:
Ent:

4 - Colorado Oscuro - Potro (01-03-2021)
Outwork
Express Chick (Hennessy)
Brandywine Farm (Jim & Pam Robinson) (USA)
Adolfo Ordaz Vazquez (50 8 12 10) 16%

F 53

12-1

(C)

Historial Records: 13 2 3 0 $111,512
2025 8 1 3 0 $77,372
2024 5 1 0 0 $34,140

Gris y blanco al frente con franjas rojas y negras, rombos negros, logo al frente y detrás "Re Co" rojo, blanco con "V" negra detrás, mangas blanca y gris con puños
rojos, gorra blanca con franjas roja y negra.
10Oct25 7 Mex gd 5f 23Ã 47Â 1:00Á 3g Clm40kN3L 7 4 - 3Â 4Å 7Ç£ 7ÁÂ¡ L. M. Jimenez 53.5 F 1.85 77 YorktonCrown54.5Ã¢ Kuban53.5Á¢ IfIdToldYou53Á Peleó el 1er ¼ m 7
20Sep25 5 Mex ft 6 Kf 24Á 48À 1:14À 1:20Ä 3g Clm40kN3L 6 4 - 3¡ 3Á¡ 5Â 6ÁÁ L. M. Jimenez 53 F 1.30 67 MariachiCrush53Ã¡ YoshidaCrown53Á Ramiro52.5Á¡ Tiró afuera stretch 6
11Jul25 3 Mex gd 6 Kf 24Á 47Ä 1:13Â 1:20Á 3g Clm62kN3L 4 4 - 3Â¡ 2Â¡ 2Á¡ 2Á¡ L. M. Jimenez 53.5 F 5.70 80 Timur53Á¡ Carbonato53.5Á Cochinero53.5¡ Peleó todo el camino 7
21Jun25 8 Mex sy 5 Kf 23Ã 48Á 1:07Ä 3g Clm40kN3L 3 8 - 7Ã¡ 7Å£ 5Ç¢ 4È¢ L. M. Jimenez 53 F 4.95 74 ChrisJr53Ç¡ WindingRoad52.5ëç I'llSmokem53£ Amenazó tarde 9

Reclamado a Cuadra Real Racing, entrenador Raul Rangel Rojas.
13Jun25 5 Mex my6f 23Ã 47Â 1:12Ä 3g Clm100kN3L 4 5 - 3Ã 5È 6È 7ÁÈ M. F. Arteaga 53* F 8.35 66 BebeTehuano52.5Á£ YoshiCrown52Ç¡ Prince'sChoice52.5Â Peleó el 1er ¼ m 7
3May25 7 Mex ft 6 Kf 24Â 49À 1:15À 1:21Ä 3g Clm40kN2L 9 2 - 2ëç 1ëç 1Ã 1Ç¡ L. M. Jimenez 53 F 2.75 73 Carbonato53Ç¡ GiftofLuna51ëç BulletFastCrown52.5Ã¡ Ganó fácilmente 9

Reclamado a Cuadra Beyer, entrenador Israel Kain Gutierrez Martinez.
18Apr25 5 Mex ft 6f 24Ã 49Á 1:14Ä 3g Clm40kN2L 3 2 - 2ëç 1ëç 2ëç 2£ L. M. Jimenez 52.5 F 1.55 73 I'llSmokem52£ Carbonato52.5Ä GiftofLuna51Ä¢ Peleó todo el camino 7

Reclamado a Cuadra San Jorge, entrenador Carlos Ignacio Silva Olvera.
29Mar25 7 Mex ft 5 Kf 24À 48Ã 1:08Á 3g Clm40kN2L 7 3 - 2ëç 2ëç 1Â 2Á£ G. de Jesus 53 F 4.35 78 SpiderPig52Á£ Carbonato53Â Rimini54.5£ Se cansó al final 9
Trabajos: 15 Nov 25 Mex 3 F FT 35Ã H g 1/9 13 Sep 25 Mex 3 F MY 35Ä H 1/9

3
Prop:
J. C. Roque (193 9 23 24) 5%

If Id Told You (USA)
PP - 3

Cuadra Cruz Diablo 40,000

Pad:
Mad:
Cri:
Ent:

8 - Colorado Oscuro - Castrado (15-02-2017)
Creative Cause
Feature Attraction (Roman Ruler)
Revocable Trust of Dr. Mikel C. (USA)
Raul Gonzalez Abreu Lima (267 49 41 36) 18% 53

9-2 Historial Records: 26 2 3 3 $1,577,456
2025 3 0 0 1 $7,368
2024 9 1 1 2 $64,708

Blanca con franjas azul cielo y amarillo fluorescente al frente y detrás, mangas azul rey con puños amarillo fluorescente, gorra azul rey.
7Nov25 5 Mex ft 6f 24À 47Ã 1:13Á 3g Clm100kN4L 7 5 - 5Å¡ 5È¡ 6É 6ÁÈ¡ J. C. Roque 53.5 13.15 64 Lambrusco54.5£ ReyAsquifar52.5È¡ Suttersville53.5¡No fue factor 6

31Oct25 8 Mex ft 6f 24À 47Ä 1:14Ã 3g Clm40kN3L 8 9 - 7Ä¢ 5Å£ 6Ä£ 6Å¢ J. C. Roque 53 0.80 70 Ramiro53Á¡ Presagio53.5ëç Bingham53Â¡ No amenazó 9
10Oct25 7 Mex gd 5f 23Ã 47Â 1:00Á 3g Clm40kN3L 5 5 - 5Ä¢ 3Å 3Ã 3Ä¡ J. C. Roque 53 3.30 85 YorktonCrown54.5Ã¢ Kuban53.5Á¢ IfIdToldYou53Á Se cansó al final 7
14Dec24 7 Mex ft 6 Kf 23Á 47Â 1:13Ã 1:20Ä 3g Clm40kN4L 14 6 - 6Æ 4Â¡ 3Á¡ 2Â A. Barajas 54 5.55 76 Claramont55.5Â IfIdToldYou54Ã¡ ProspectorFront54Á£ Se cansó al final 11
8Dec24 1 Mex ft 6 Kf 24Ã 48Ä 1:14Ã 1:21Â 3g Clm62kN2L 2 3 - 1¡ 1¡ 1Â 1Â¡ A. Barajas 54 0.45 75 IfIdToldYou54Â¡ Chimborazo51.5Á£ WishUsLuck52ÁÆ¡ Finalizó fuerte 4

23Nov24 8 Mex ft 6f 23Ã 47Ã 1:13À 3g Alw1 7 5 - 5Å 4Ã 4Ã 5Â¡ A. Barajas 54 9.50 80 Inthezizo52.5Á¡ Carlo53.5¡ Cincinato53.5¡ Peleó, se agotó 7
8Nov24 2 Mex ft 6f 23Á 47À 1:12Â 3g Clm100kN3L 3 5 - 4Ä 5Å¡ 5Å¡ 3È£ G. Morales 54 13.10 77 Claramont54£ Let'sGoTiger53.5È IfIdToldYou54Á¢ Amenazó tarde 6
2Aug24 7 Mex ft 6 Kf 23Á 46Ã 1:10Ä 1:17À 3g Alw1 4 5 - 7È¢ 7É¡ 5Ç¡ 5ÁÃ¡ L. A. Hernandez 53 17.85 84 GhostCharlie53È Dahabiya52Á£ MasMejor50¡ No respondió 7

Trabajos: 20 Sep 25 Mex 3 F FT 39À B g 22/24 13 Sep 25 Mex 3 F MY 36À H g 3/9

4
Prop:
G. de Jesus (387 87 71 60) 22%

Yoshida Crown (USA)
PP - 4

Cuadra L M R 40,000

Pad:
Mad:
Cri:
Ent:

3 - Colorado - Potro (03-05-2022)
Yoshida
R Smarty Pants (Smart Strike)
Bryan Reed Hilliard (USA)
Marciano Ponce Ramos (202 35 32 28) 17%

F 52.5

9-1

(C H)

Historial Records: 27 2 5 4 $190,384
2025 14 2 4 0 $127,952
2024 13 0 1 4 $62,432

Amarilla con franja horizontal alfrente, logo alfrente y detrás "L M R", mangas gris con puños y cuello negros, gorra amarilla con negro.
31Oct25 8 Mex ft 6f 24À 47Ä 1:14Ã 3g Clm40kN3L 6 4 - 6Ä 7Ç£ 8È¢ 8È¡ L. M. Jimenez 53 Fch 2.50 67 Ramiro53Á¡ Presagio53.5ëç Bingham53Â¡ No respondió 9
10Oct25 7 Mex gd 5f 23Ã 47Â 1:00Á 3g Clm40kN3L 4 3 - 4Â¢ 7Æ£ 6Ç¡ 5Ç G. de Jesus 53 Fch 2.70 82 YorktonCrown54.5Ã¢ Kuban53.5Á¢ IfIdToldYou53Á Peleó el 1er ¼ m 7
20Sep25 5 Mex ft 6 Kf 24Á 48À 1:14À 1:20Ä 3g Clm40kN3L 3 2 - 2¡ 4Á£ 4Á 2Ã¡ G. de Jesus 53 Fch 5.30 75 MariachiCrush53Ã¡ YoshidaCrown53Á Ramiro52.5Á¡ Se movió tarde 6
30Aug25 8 Mex ft 6f 23Ä 48Ä 1:15Á 3g Clm40kN2L 9 1 - 1Ä 1Á 1Â 1Â¢ A. Palacios 52.5 Fch 2.65 72 YoshidaCrown52.5Â¢ Klimt53Å¢ GiftofLuna53Ã¢ Se sostuvo valiente 9

Reclamado a Cuadra Gio, entrenador Juan Carlos De La Rosa Dominguez.
1Aug25 7 Mex sy 6f 24À 48Â 1:15À 3g Clm40kN2L 9 2 - 3ñî 5Ã¡ 9ÁÀ£ 9ÁÁ¡ A. Palacios 52.5 Fch 1.85 62 Alucinante52.5Á¢ Klimt53Â¢ Argento51£ Peleó el 1er ¼ m 9
18Jul25 8 Mex sy 5 Kf 24Â 48Ä 1:08Á 3g Clm40kN2L 7 2 - 2¡ 2Ã 2Ä 2Å¡ A. Palacios 54 Fch 3.20 73 Zuker52.5Å¡ YoshidaCrown54Å Cortesin52£ Se cansó en la recta 9
4Jul25 9 Mex ft 6 Kf 23Â 47Â 1:13Â 1:20Á 3g Clm40kN2L 2 1 - 2ëç 2¡ 3Â¡ 2Æ£ A. Palacios 54 Fch19.50 74 Ichoosenotto53Æ£ YoshidaCrown54ñî Bavaro52.5¡ Se cansó al final 9

20Jun25 9 Mex gd 2 Kf 22Â 27Ã 3g Clm40kN2L 2 4 - - 9É£ 9ÁÀ£ 9ÁÄ A. Palacios 54 Fch47.75 79 Marianka53.5Ã¡ Chrisalex52.5Á RenathoBoy54ñî No fue factor 9
2025-11-22 Race 4 RACE 4 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 4 CONTINUED

5
Prop:
R. Lara (145 15 17 19) 10%

Argento
PP - 5

Cuadra GV 40,000

Pad:
Mad:
Cri:
Ent:

3 - Alazán - Potro (07-05-2022)
Noble Killer (Noble Causeway)
Viking Run (Palladio)
Mauricio Bravo Berentsen (MEX)
Ubaldo Garcia Padilla (130 12 16 18) 9%

F 51

7-2

(C)

Historial Records: 19 2 0 1 $134,992
2025 14 1 0 1 $62,992
2024 5 1 0 0 $72,000

Dorado y azul, franja blanca al frente, logo al frente y detrás, cuello blanco, mangas azul y dorado, gorra azul.
31Oct25 8 Mex ft 6f 24À 47Ä 1:14Ã 3g Clm40kN3L 4 2 - 3Á¡ 4Ã£ 4Ä 4Ä J. J. Apango 51 Fc 27.90 71 Ramiro53Á¡ Presagio53.5ëç Bingham53Â¡ Se cansó en la recta 9
18Oct25 5 Mex ft 6 Kf 24Â 48Â 1:14Á 1:21Â 3g Clm62kN3L 2 3 - 5Á£ 4Ä 4Å¡ 4ÁÁ¡ J. M. Gaspar 53* Fc 8.55 64 GiftofLuna53Á¡ Prince'sChoice54Ä¡ MercurioAsquifar53Å¡ No amenazó 7
4Oct25 4 Mex ft 6f 24Ã 49Â 1:15Ã 3g Clm40kN2L 3 1 - 3Á¡ 2ëç 1ëç 1¡ R. Lara 51 Fc 13.50 70 Argento51¡ Ferenco53Â¡ Klimt53¡ Finalizó fuerte 6

21Sep25 6 Mex ft 2 Kf 22À 27Â 3g Clm40kN2L 2 2 - - 4Ä¡ 4Å¡ 5Ç A. M. Arrellano 53 Fc 12.30 87 KingforCrown54.5Â¡ Chrisalex54Â VaBene52.5Á No respondió 8
30Aug25 8 Mex ft 6f 23Ä 48Ä 1:15Á 3g Clm40kN2L 5 2 - 3Ä¡ 2Á 3Ã 5ÁÁ¢ J. J. Apango 51 Fc 3.90 61 YoshidaCrown52.5Â¢ Klimt53Å¢ GiftofLuna53Ã¢ Se cansó al final 9
15Aug25 3 Mex gd 2 Kf 22Â 27Ä 3g Clm40kN2L 4 4 - - 5Ã 4Ã 4Â£ A. M. Arrellano 51.5 Fc 9.70 89 Chrisalex53Á VaBene54.5Á£ Alrosa51ëç No hizo carrera 6
1Aug25 7 Mex sy 6f 24À 48Â 1:15À 3g Clm40kN2L 1 7 - 4ñî 4Â¡ 4Ä¡ 3Ã¡ J. J. Apango 51 Fc 11.85 70 Alucinante52.5Á¢ Klimt53Â¢ Argento51£ Se movió tarde 9
18Jul25 8 Mex sy 5 Kf 24Â 48Ä 1:08Á 3g Clm40kN2L 6 4 - 4Ã¡ 5Ç 6ÁÄ 7ÁÆ¡ J. M. Gaspar 52.5 Fc 9.40 61 Zuker52.5Å¡ YoshidaCrown54Å Cortesin52£ Peleó el primer 1/4 m 9

6
Prop:
J. M. Gaspar (243 25 43 42) 10%

Presagio
PP - 6

Cuadra G. S. 40,000

Pad:
Mad:
Cri:
Ent:

4 - Alazán - Potro (05-03-2021)
Crazy Affair (Locochon)
Coronela (Arbitrate)
Gerardo Estevez Alverde (MEX)
Ariel Ruiz Soto (201 23 27 26) 11%

F 51.5

5-2

(H)

Historial Records: 25 2 3 3 $319,384
2025 9 0 1 0 $22,344
2024 11 2 1 1 $135,660

Rombos rosas y negros, mangas blancas y gorra blanca.
31Oct25 8 Mex ft 6f 24À 47Ä 1:14Ã 3g Clm40kN3L 5 3 - 5Ã¡ 6Æ¢ 5Ä¢ 2Á¡ J. M. Gaspar 53.5 Fh 31.60 74 Ramiro53Á¡ Presagio53.5ëç Bingham53Â¡ Respondió tarde 9
3Oct25 9 Mex ft 6 Kf 23Ã 47À 1:13Â 1:20Ã 3g jClm40k1-2-3 2 6 - 5Ã¢ 3Å 3Ä¡ 4Ç£ G. Morales 53 Fh 15.40 71 Likeable54.5Å SpiderPig53Á¡ Hostil51.5Á¢ Se cansó al final 11

12Sep25 10 Mex ft 6f 24À 48Á 1:14Ä 3g jClm40k1-2-3 2 6 - 5Â¢ 7Ä¢ 5Æ¡ 5Ã¡ pl4 G. Morales 53 Fh 13.45 70 OpusTwo53ñö MercurioAsquifar53Á¢ Hostil51Á£ Interferido en los 2 ½ F. 9
Cuarto por descalificacion.

5Sep25 9 Mex ft 6f 23Ã 47Ä 1:14Ã 3g Clm40kN3L 3 10 - 9Å£ 9ÁÂ£ 7È 6È£ G. Morales 53 Fh 43.15 66 GoodEmpireCrown53¡ MariachiCrush53Â¢ YorktonCrown51.5Ã¡ No amenazó 11
25Jul25 6 Mex ft 6 Kf 23Ä 47Á 1:14À 1:20Ä 3g Clm40kN3L 1 7 - 5Å£ 5Å¢ 8È¡ 7É S. Fierros 53.5 Fh 14.85 69 Quantum56Á Cochinero52.5Á WindingRoad53.5Â¡ No amenazó 9
11Jul25 3 Mex gd 6 Kf 24Á 47Ä 1:13Â 1:20Á 3g Clm62kN3L 2 7 - 5Ã¡ 7ÁÂ¡ 7ÁÀ 7ÂÂ¡ S. Fierros 53.5 F 7.95 59 Timur53Á¡ Carbonato53.5Á Cochinero53.5¡ Saltó al partir 7
2May25 1 Mex ft 7f 25Â 49Ã 1:15Â 1:28Ã 3g Clm62kN3L 1 6 - 5Ã¢ 5Â£ 5É¢ 6ÁÆ£ S. Morales N. 53 Fc 3.05 58 BulwinkleAsquifar53Ä£ SoloAsquifar53ëç Timur53¡ Saltó al partir 6
19Apr25 9 Mex ft 6 Kf 23Ä 46À 1:14Â 1:21Á 3g Alw2OC 6 10 - 9È¡ 10É¢ 6Ç¡ 6ÁÂ S. Morales N. 53 Fc 36.75 64 Kabuki54.5ñî Abranse53¡ Klaus53.5Ç No amenazó 11

7
Prop:
U. Lopez (104 6 11 16) 6%

Luison
PP - 7

Cuadra GV 40,000

Pad:
Mad:
Cri:
Ent:

3 - Colorado Oscuro - Potro (05-01-2022)
Diamante Negro (Election Day)
Rapel (Balac)
Gaspar Rivera Torres (MEX)
Ubaldo Garcia Padilla (130 12 16 18) 9%

F 52.5

6-1

(C)

Historial Records: 17 2 4 4 $299,869
2025 10 1 1 2 $73,936
2024 7 1 3 2 $225,933

Dorado y azul, franja blanca al frente, logo al frente y detrás, cuello blanco, mangas azul y dorado, gorra azul.
31Oct25 8 Mex ft 6f 24À 47Ä 1:14Ã 3g Clm40kN3L 7 5 - 8Ä£ 8É£ 9È¡ 9È£ G. de Jesus 53 Fc 14.70 66 Ramiro53Á¡ Presagio53.5ëç Bingham53Â¡ No fue factor 9
18Oct25 5 Mex ft 6 Kf 24Â 48Â 1:14Á 1:21Â 3g Clm62kN3L 6 4 - 6Ã¢ 5Å 5Ç 5ÁÂ¢ R. Lara 52.5 Fc 3.50 63 GiftofLuna53Á¡ Prince'sChoice54Ä¡ MercurioAsquifar53Å¡ No hizo carrera 7
3Oct25 3 Mex ft 6f 23Ã 47À 1:13Ä 3g Clm62kN3L 1 3 - 3Ã¡ 3Ã¡ 2Â¡ 2Á G. de Jesus 53 Fc 2.75 78 MusicofMalice53Á Luison53Â¡ Cochinero53ñî Peleó todo el camino 6

20Sep25 5 Mex ft 6 Kf 24Á 48À 1:14À 1:20Ä 3g Clm40kN3L 2 5 - 4Á¡ 5Ã¢ 3¡ 5Æ G. Morales 53 Fc 3.10 72 MariachiCrush53Ã¡ YoshidaCrown53Á Ramiro52.5Á¡ Se cansó al final 6
Reclamado a Cuadra Los Agaves, entrenador Samuel De La Rosa Lopez.

26Jul25 1 Mex gd 6 Kf 24À 47Ä 1:13Ã 1:20Â 3g Clm100kN3L 3 3 - 5Ã¢ 6Å¡ 5Ã 5Ä£ F. Guerrero 53.5 Fc 6.25 75 Rimini53£ Bamako52.5Á Belharra53Â¡ No hizo carrera 6
11Jul25 3 Mex gd 6 Kf 24Á 47Ä 1:13Â 1:20Á 3g Clm62kN3L 3 2 - 4Ã 4Æ 3Á¡ 4Ã G. de Jesus 52.5 Fc 2.55 78 Timur53Á¡ Carbonato53.5Á Cochinero53.5¡ Se cansó al final 7

Reclamado a Cuadra San Jorge, entrenador Jorge Alberto Ruiz Periban.
13Jun25 8 Mex my6 Kf 23Ä 48Ä 1:15Ã 1:22Ä 3g Clm62kN2L 4 4 - 4Ä 3Â 1Á 1Ã G. de Jesus 53 Fc 3.40 68 Luison53Ã Carajillo53Á WishUsLuck54ñî Tiró afuera stretch 9
9May25 6 Mex gd 6f 23Ã 48À 1:14Ã 3g Clm100kN2L 7 1 - 5Á£ 3ñî 3Á 3Ã¡ G. de Jesus 52.5 Fc 1.40 72 Pepperland53Â Zuker52.5Á¡ Luison52.5Á¢ Se cansó al final 6
2025-11-22 Race 4 Selections: 6-1-5-3
Carbonato (USA), corre con careta.



HIPODROMO DE LAS AMERICAS - Sábado 22 de Noviembre de 2025

Hipodromo De Las Americas

5
Exacta/Quiniela/Trifecta/Superfecta/Pick 3 (5-6-7)

Allowance
Approx Post Time: 17:00

Wildcat Wish 53 kgs (5) Jul 6, 2018 1:09Ã
Allowance. Bolsa de 97,400 pesos. Para ejemplares de tres años y mayores que nunca han ganado tres carreras excepto de no-ganadores, starters o de reclamación. Peso: De tres años 54 kgs., mayores 56
kgs. No ganadores de dos carreras, desde el 1o. de septiembre, inclusive, 1.5 kgs., o dos carreras desde el 1o. de julio, inclusive, 3.0 kgs., menos. Las carreras de no-ganadores, starters o de reclamación, no se
consideran para las concesiones de peso. 1207.01 METROS (6 F) .
Pgm# Caballo / Prop. / Jinete Pedigree / Criador / Entrenador Peso/Med-Equ/Momio/velocidad

1
Prop:
L. M. Jimenez (331 63 53 52) 19%

Chisparrajos (USA)
PP - 1

Cuadra San Jorge

Pad:
Mad:
Cri:
Ent:

4 - Colorado - Potro (09-04-2021)
Blame
Amazing Shoes (Empire Maker)
Claiborne Farm (USA)
Jorge Alberto Ruiz Periban (610 130 91 93) 21%

F 53

5-2

(C)

Historial Records: 21 3 2 5 $853,578
2025 3 0 0 0 0
2024 12 2 1 2 $240,752

Rojo con rombos blancos al frente y detras, gorra blanca.
30Aug25 7 Mex ft 5 Kf 22Á 45Â 1:05Á 3g CdelCharro 1 6 - 4Ã¡ 6Ä¢ 7ÁÀ¡ 7ÁÉ G. Santos 55 Fc 13.90 74 MounsieurCoco56Ã¡ WideReceiver55Â¢ Pakomi56ëç Peleó el 1er ¼ m 7
16May25 6 Mex ft 6 Kf 23Ä 47Á 1:12Á 1:19À 3g Alw3OC 6 1 - 1Â 1Â 1Ä 1È dq pl7 G. de Jesus 53 Fc 5.00 87 Chisparrajos53È[DQ] Prudencio53£ Jagger54.5Á£ Ganó yéndose 7

Descalificado del premio.
15Mar25 6 Mex ft 6f 23À 47À 1:13À 4g Alw3OC 7 1 - 1Á 3Á 6Ç 8ÁÆ¢ G. de Jesus 53.5 Fc 3.60 67 Oklek54.5Ä¡ DonRicardo54Â¡ NextChamp52£ Peleó hasta la ½ m 8
29Nov24 9 Mex ft 6 Kf 23Á 46Ã 1:12Â 1:19Á 3g Alw2 8 1 - 1Á 1Â 1Ä 1Ä G. de Jesus 54 Fc 1.70 86 Chisparrajos54Ä Imperatore54Â¡ Presagio52.5Â¢ Ganó fácilmente 11
1Nov24 2 Mex ft 7f 23Ä 46Ä 1:12Á 1:26À 3g Alw1 2 1 - 1Â¡ 1Â 1Ä 1Ç¡ G. de Jesus 52.5 Fc 1.15 88 Chisparrajos52.5Ç¡ Picasso51Ã ObLaDi53Ã¢ Ganó fácilmente 6

19Oct24 6 Mex ft 6f 22Ä 46Á 1:11Ã 3g Alw1 10 2 - 2¡ 3Â¡ 5Å¡ 6ÁÄ¢ G. de Jesus 52.5 Fc 5.70 76 Quijano53.5Å RiverKat54£ MasMejor53.5Ã Peleó hasta la ½ m 10
28Sep24 1 Mex my7f 23Â 46Ã 1:13Ã 1:28À 3g Alw1 1 2 - 2¡ 1¡ 1Á¡ 2Ã¡ G. de Jesus 52 Fc 9.05 75 Claramont53Ã¡ Chisparrajos52Â ThirstyforCrown53Â¡ Se cansó al final 7
23Aug24 7 Mex ft 6 Kf 22Ä 46À 1:12Â 1:19Á 3g Alw1 7 3 - 3¡ 3Å 8ÁÃ 8ÂÄ J. Matias B. 53 Fc 2.50 62 Puyacatengo53.5ñö Quijano53Â£ JeanJet51.5£ Peleó hasta la ½ m 8
Trabajos: 13 Nov 25 Mex 4 F FT 47À D g 1/11 25 Oct 25 Mex 3 F FT 34Â D g 1/9 8 Aug 25 Mex 3 F FT 34À D g 2/30

2
Prop:
J. Matias B. (227 30 35 41) 13%

Picadilly Circus (USA)
PP - 2

Cuadra Orizaba

Pad:
Mad:
Cri:
Ent:

7 - Colorado Oscuro - Castrado (03-05-2018)
Dubawi
Eblouissante (Bernardini)
Summer Wind Equine (USA)
Antonio Silva Olvera (25 4 3 5) 16%

F 53

9-2 Historial Records: 26 3 6 3 $362,556
2025 5 0 0 0 $15,584
2024 7 0 3 0 $84,028

Rombos azules y verdes, mangas y gorra blancas.
24Oct25 5 Mex ft 6f 23Â 47À 1:13Ä 3g Alw3 4 1 - 1ëç 2ëç 3¡ 4Å¢ J. Matias B. 54 Fc 2.75 74 EmpireCrown52.5ñî Nowhereman53ëç HollywoodWriter54Å Se cansó al final 6
29Aug25 5 Mex ft 6f 23Ã 47Ã 1:13Á 3g Alw3 7 1 - 1Â¡ 2ëç 5Â£ 6ÁÀ J. M. Gaspar 53** Fc 11.00 72 Evangile53Á£ KenobiAsquifar53Ã¡ Tatanka53Á¡ Se cansó en la recta 6
26Jul25 3 Mex gd 6 Kf 24Á 47Ã 1:12Ã 1:19Á 3g Alw3 4 1 - 1Á 1Á 2¡ 4Å J. Matias B. 54 Fc 3.50 81 Abranse53.5Á¡ Carolo53ñî Evangile54Ã¢ Estorbado al partir 5
20Jul25 5 Mex gd 870 y 47ÈÂ 45ÇÄ 3g AlwOpen 1 2 - - 4Â 5Ä¡ 5ÁÄ J. Matias B. 57.5 Fc 9.90 68 WideReceiver57.5Ä£ DICHARACHEROARANDAS57.5Ã£ EmiVic57.5Á¢ Peleó, se agotó 7
12Apr25 9 Mex ft 6f 23Ä 47Â 1:13À 3g Alw3 2 5 - 4£ 7Å£ 8ÁÂ 8ÂÀ¡ D. Santiago 53 6.80 63 DonRicardo54Å Nowhereman53¡ KenobiAsquifar52ñî Peleó el 1er ¼ m 8
29Sep24 4 Mex my6 Kf 23Ã 47Á 1:13Á 1:20Â 3g Alw3OC 1 3 - 2Æ 3Ã 4Ã 4Æ¡ F. Guerrero 53.5 4.05 74 Jagger53.5Á¡ Nowhereman53Ä¡ Delgadillo53.5¡ Se cansó al final 7
16Aug24 2 Mex my6 Kf 23Ã 46Â 1:10Ã 1:17Á 3g Alw3OC 5 1 - 2Á 2Â 2Ã 2È¢ F. Guerrero 53 1.60 88 MounsieurCoco54.5È¢ PicadillyCircus53Ã¢ Delgadillo53.5Â¢ Mejor del resto 6
26Jul24 7 Mex sy 6f 23Â 47Á 1:12Â 3g Alw3 5 1 - 2¡ 2ëç 2ëç 2Â¢ F. Guerrero 53 5.80 84 NoQueNo53Â¢ PicadillyCircus53Á¡ Barullo53Ã Siguió al ganador 7
Trabajos: 25 Sep 25 Mex 3 F FT 34Á D 1/3

3
Prop:
G. de Jesus (387 87 71 60) 22%

Rimini
PP - 3

Cuadra L M R

Pad:
Mad:
Cri:
Ent:

3 - Colorado Oscuro - Potro (23-01-2022)
Rule
Fortunata Girl (Empire Maker)
Rancho San Jorge (MEX)
Marciano Ponce Ramos (202 35 32 28) 17%

F 52.5

3-1

(C H)

Historial Records: 17 6 1 4 $414,692
2025 14 5 1 4 $378,752
2024 3 1 0 0 $35,940

Amarilla con franja horizontal alfrente, logo alfrente y detrás "L M R", mangas gris con puños y cuello negros, gorra amarilla con negro.
15Nov25 6 Mex ft 1m 24Ã 49À 1:14À 1:41Á 3g Alw3 3 5 3Á¡ 5Á£ 3Á¡ 3Â¡ 3Ã£ M. A. Rodriguez 53.5 Fch 2.95 67 Kabuki53.5Á£ Rosendo53Â Rimini53.5Ã Se cansó al final 6
25Oct25 6 Mex ft 1 Nm 24Á 49À 1:14Á 1:53Â 3 lCCrdsMexicanos 3 2 3Á¡ 5Â¢ 5Å¡ 6Æ¢ 6ÂÆ¢ J. Matias B. 54 Fch 3.25 57 LodytoRace54.5ÁÄ LlaoLlao53.5Ã¡ Rochester53¡ Peleó el 1er ¼ m 6
26Sep25 6 Mex gd 6 Kf 24Ã 48Á 1:12Ä 1:19Â 3g StrAlw62k 1 5 - 4Á£ 1ëç 1¡ 1Ã¡ L. M. Jimenez 53.5 Fch 0.30 85 Rimini53.5Ã¡ Nuzhat53Â¢ Kapoor52.5Á¢ Cerró fuerte 6
20Sep25 1 Mex ft 1 Nm 24Â 48Á 1:13Á 1:55Ä 3 CKremlin 1 2 2ëç 2ëç 2ëç 2ëç 3Ä¡ G. de Jesus 53 Fch 1.90 67 Ended53Ä Arsenio53.5¡ Rimini53Á¡ Se cansó al final 5
23Aug25 9 Mex my7 Kf 25Ä 50Ã 1:15Ã 1:34Ã 3g Alw2 4 5 3ñî 3ñî 1ëç 2ëç 1ñî L. M. Jimenez 53 Fch 7.55 79 Rimini53ñî LlaoLlao53.5Ã¢ EmpireCrown54.5Á¢ Finalizó fuerte 11
8Aug25 2 Mex ft 6 Kf 24Ä 48Ã 1:12Ä 1:19Á 3g Clm100kN4L 5 2 - 2¡ 2ëç 2ëç 1¡ L. M. Jimenez 53 Fch 1.65 86 Rimini53¡ MasMejor53.5£ SoloAsquifar53ÂVenció en el duelo 7
26Jul25 1 Mex gd 6 Kf 24À 47Ä 1:13Ã 1:20Â 3g Clm100kN3L 6 4 - 3Â¡ 4Ã 3¡ 1£ L. M. Jimenez 53 Fch 1.60 80 Rimini53£ Bamako52.5Á Belharra53Â¡ Cerró fuerte 6
5Jul25 1 Mex ft 6 Kf 23Ã 47À 1:12Ã 1:19Â 3g Clm100kN3L 2 5 - 5Å¡ 4Å¡ 3Á¡ 2Ã¡ L. M. Jimenez 53 Fch 7.15 82 Chiflado53Ã¡ Rimini53Ã YoshiCrown52Ä Se movió tarde 6

4
Prop:
U. Lopez (104 6 11 16) 6%

Kenobi Asquifar (USA)
PP - 4

Rancho La Soledad de Alvarez

Pad:
Mad:
Cri:
Ent:

4 - Colorado - Potro (22-03-2021)
Klimt
Pukalani (Paynter)
Carol Ann Reitman, Susan Gannon & Warren Miller (USA)
Juan Carlos Ruiz Periban (19 1 5 3) 5%

F 53

5-1

(C)

Historial Records: 14 3 3 2 $270,840
2025 4 0 1 1 $31,168
2024 3 0 0 1 $11,412

Verde con bandas roja, amarilla y azul, motivo azul, amarillo y rojo al frente y detrás, mangas amarilla y roja con puños azules, gorra verde con motivo azul, amarillo
y rojo.
27Sep25 5 Mex ft 6f 23Ä 47Â 1:12Â 3g Alw3OC 8 9 - 9Ã¡ 9Ç¢ 8Æ£ 7É£ U. Lopez 53.5 c 10.85 76 FrickAsquifar53Å¡ Ramblas53.5ñö EmpireCrown52.5Á¡ No amenazó 9
29Aug25 5 Mex ft 6f 23Ã 47Ã 1:13Á 3g Alw3 2 4 - 4Â£ 6Â¢ 2Á¡ 2Á£ U. Lopez 53 c 10.90 80 Evangile53Á£ KenobiAsquifar53Ã¡ Tatanka53Á¡ Se movió tarde 6
15Aug25 8 Mex ft 7f 24Â 47Ã 1:12Ä 1:26Á 3g Alw3 2 4 - 2Á 4Á¢ 4Á¢ 6Å¡ U. Lopez 53.5 c 15.30 82 Olivo53£ HearttoCrown53Á£ FrickAsquifar53¡ Se cansó al final 8
12Apr25 9 Mex ft 6f 23Ä 47Â 1:13À 3g Alw3 8 4 - 3¡ 3ñî 2Á¡ 3Å¡ R. Escalona 52 c 3.75 78 DonRicardo54Å Nowhereman53¡ KenobiAsquifar52ñî Se cansó al final 8
9Nov24 5 Mex ft 6f 23À 46Ã 1:12Ã 3g Alw3OC 6 2 - 4Ã 4Â¡ 7ÁÁ 7ÂÀ¡ R. Zenteno 52.5 c 10.60 65 Oklek54Ã¡ Nowhereman52.5ñî WarriorG54ñî Peleó hasta la ½ m 7

27Apr24 9 Mex ft 6 Kf 23Á 46Ä 1:12Â 1:19Á 3g Alw3 3 5 - 3¡ 5Â¢ 4Â 3È¡ R. Zenteno 53 c 3.40 78 JimmyBly53.5Á¡ NoQueNo53Ç KenobiAsquifar53ñö Peleó se agotó 12
6Apr24 10 Mex ft 6 Kf 23Â 47Ã 1:14Á 1:21Á 3g Alw3OC 9 2 - 4Á£ 2ëç 2ëç 1ñî dq pl9 G. de Jesus 52 c 5.75 76 KenobiAsquifar52ñî[DQ] Halcon53.5ñö ElTriste53ñî Tiró adentro Stretch 10

Descalificado y colocado en noveno lugar.
16Dec23 8 Mex ft 1 Bm 24À 48Â 1:14Ã 1:48Â 2 CampeonatoJuvenil 5 5 3¡ 3¡ 2Â 5Æ¢ 5ÁÉ£ R. Zenteno 53 c 8.40 47 Liam'sCrown52ÁÀ£ Mutig53ëç Palomo53Á¢ Se cansó en el Stretch 7
Trabajos: 16 Nov 25 Mex 3 F FT 36À H 1/5 9 Nov 25 Mex 3 F FT 37À H 5/8 9 Aug 25 Mex 4 F FT 49Â H 2/9
2025-11-22 Race 5 RACE 5 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 5 CONTINUED

5
Prop:
R. Escalona (139 28 22 27) 20%

Rey Asquifar
PP - 5

Rancho La Soledad de Alvarez

Pad:
Mad:
Cri:
Ent:

4 - Colorado - Potro (24-03-2021)
Bold Legacy
Wisestar (Henny Hughes)
Guillermo Elizondo Collard (MEX)
Juan Carlos Ruiz Periban (19 1 5 3) 5%

F 51.5

11-1 Historial Records: 14 3 2 3 $220,768
2025 6 1 1 0 $68,780
2024 4 1 1 1 $78,236

Verde con bandas roja, amarilla y azul, motivo azul, amarillo y rojo al frente y detrás, mangas amarilla y roja con puños azules, gorra verde con motivo azul, amarillo
y rojo.
7Nov25 5 Mex ft 6f 24À 47Ã 1:13Á 3g Clm100kN4L 1 3 - 2Ã 2Á¡ 2ëç 2£ R. Escalona 52.5 F 2.50 81 Lambrusco54.5£ ReyAsquifar52.5È¡ Suttersville53.5¡Siguió al ganador 6

27Sep25 5 Mex ft 6f 23Ä 47Â 1:12Â 3g Alw3OC 5 7 - 6Á¡ 5Ã¡ 4Ã 6É¢ R. Lara 53 17.10 77 FrickAsquifar53Å¡ Ramblas53.5ñö EmpireCrown52.5Á¡ Se cansó al final 9
12Jul25 4 Mex my6 Kf 24Â 48Ã 1:13Â 1:20À 3g Alw3 4 3 - 5Ã 6Ã£ 5Å¡ 6ÁÅ R. Lara 51.5 11.80 67 DonRicardo53Å£ HearttoCrown52Â Abranse53.5Â¢ No respondió 7

17May25 5 Mex ft 6f 23Ä 48À 1:14Á 3g Alw2 6 1 - 6Ã£ 2ëç 3ñî 1Á£ D. Santiago 52 8.90 77 ReyAsquifar52Á£ FrickAsquifar52.5ñî Abranse54Á£ Cerró fuerte 6
19Apr25 9 Mex ft 6 Kf 23Ä 46À 1:14Â 1:21Á 3g Alw2OC 8 1 - 3ñî 1¡ 5Å 8ÁÄ¡ D. Santiago 52 12.30 62 Kabuki54.5ñî Abranse53¡ Klaus53.5Ç Se cansó en la recta 11
22Mar25 8 Mex ft 5 Kf 23Á 46Ä 1:06Á 4g Alw2 2 5 - 4Ä¡ 3Ç¡ 9ÁÂ¡ 9ÁÄ¡ D. Santiago 52 15.25 76 WideReceiver53.5Ä¡ Nuzhat53¡ Abranse54ñî Peleó el 1er ¼ m 9
4May24 7 Mex ft 7 Kf 25À 49Ã 1:14Ä 1:34À 3 lCNuevaHipica 5 2 1¡ 2ëç 1ëç 3ñî 6È D. Santiago 53 8.90 74 Quintero53.5Â Kabuki53.5Ä Trajano53ëç Se cansó al final 10
6Apr24 3 Mex ft 6 Kf 24Â 48À 1:14Â 1:21Ä 3 Alw2 5 1 - 2¡ 2ëç 1¡ 2£ D. Santiago 52 5.85 72 Suttersville53£ ReyAsquifar52Ã£ SoloYo53ñî Peleó todo el camino 5

Trabajos: 2 Nov 25 Mex 4 F FT 48Ã H 1/2 26 Oct 25 Mex 3 F FT 35Á H 4/5 6 Sep 25 Mex 4 F GD 48Ä H 1/5

6
Prop:
G. Morales (379 66 69 57) 17%

Nowhere man
PP - 6

Cuadra Cruz Diablo

Pad:
Mad:
Cri:
Ent:

4 - Colorado Oscuro - Potro (19-03-2021)
Di Giorgio
Best Grand Cru (Easing Along)
Rancho Pozo de Luna (MEX)
Raul Gonzalez Abreu Lima (267 49 41 36) 18%

F 53

7-2

(C)

Historial Records: 18 5 7 1 $555,817
2025 4 0 2 0 $38,960
2024 12 3 5 1 $234,152

Blanca con franjas azul cielo y amarillo fluorescente al frente y detrás, mangas azul rey con puños amarillo fluorescente, gorra azul rey.
15Nov25 6 Mex ft 1m 24Ã 49À 1:14À 1:41Á 3g Alw3 1 2 1ëç 2ëç 5Ä¡ 5Æ¢ 5Ç¡ G. Morales 53 Fc 4.65 64 Kabuki53.5Á£ Rosendo53Â Rimini53.5Ã Peleó hasta la 1/2 m 6
24Oct25 5 Mex ft 6f 23Â 47À 1:13Ä 3g Alw3 1 5 - 4Â¡ 3Á¡ 2¡ 2ñî J. C. Roque 53 Fc 15.75 79 EmpireCrown52.5ñî Nowhereman53ëç HollywoodWriter54Å Respondió tarde 6
2May25 8 Mex ft 6 Kf 25Ã 50Ã 1:14Ã 1:21Â 3g Alw3 1 5 - 3Â¡ 3Á 4Ä 7Ç£ G. Morales 53 Fc 6.35 67 Quijano52Á Kabuki54Á¢ Carolo53¡ Se cansó en el Stretch 7
12Apr25 9 Mex ft 6f 23Ä 47Â 1:13À 3g Alw3 6 3 - 6Á¢ 4Â¢ 4Ã 2Å G. Morales 53 Fc 5.10 78 DonRicardo54Å Nowhereman53¡ KenobiAsquifar52ñî Se movió tarde 8
6Dec24 2 Mex ft 7f 24Ã 48Â 1:14À 1:27Ã 3g Alw3 3 3 - 1ëç 2ëç 2¡ 2ñî A. Barajas 52.5 Fc 1.05 80 Delgadillo53.5ñî Nowhereman52.5Â DonRicardo52.5È Peleó todo el camino 6
9Nov24 5 Mex ft 6f 23À 46Ã 1:12Ã 3g Alw3OC 3 5 - 6Å 5Â£ 2Ã 2Ã¡ G. Morales 52.5 Fc 4.20 82 Oklek54Ã¡ Nowhereman52.5ñî WarriorG54ñî Se movió tarde 7

11Oct24 3 Mex ft 6f 24À 47À 1:11Ä 3g Alw3 6 2 - 4Â 3Å 3Ä 2Ã G. Morales 52.5 Fc 1.60 86 PastuzoAsquifar52.5Ã Nowhereman52.5Ã¡ BigTreat51Ã¢ Se movió tarde 6
29Sep24 4 Mex my6 Kf 23Ã 47Á 1:13Á 1:20Â 3g Alw3OC 5 4 - 4È 4Ã¢ 2Á¡ 2Á¡ G. Morales 53 Fc 5.50 79 Jagger53.5Á¡ Nowhereman53Ä¡ Delgadillo53.5¡ Respondió tarde 7
Trabajos: 20 Sep 25 Mex 3 F FT 35À H g 3/24 13 Sep 25 Mex 4 F MY 51Á H g 1/1 30 Aug 25 Mex 3 F FT 36Ä H g 7/11

7
Prop:
M. A. Rodriguez (116 22 17 20) 19%

Yamamoto
PP - 7

Cuadra San Jorge

Pad:
Mad:
Cri:
Ent:

3 - Alazán - Potro (11-02-2022)
Win Willy
Virtual Image (Elusive Quality)
Guillermo Elizondo Collar (MEX)
Jorge Alberto Ruiz Periban (610 130 91 93) 21%

F 54

15-1 Historial Records: 6 2 0 0 $328,830
2025 2 0 0 0 0
2024 4 2 0 0 $328,830

Rojo con rombos blancos al frente y detras, gorra blanca.
3May25 10 Mex ft 7 Kf 24Ã 49Á 1:15Â 1:35Ä 3 lCNuevaHipica 6 2 2ëç 2¡ 4ñî 7É 7ÁÆ¡ dq pl8 R. Escalona 54 F 2.75 56 LodytoRace54Â¡ Arsenio54Ä¡ Zapatero54Á£ Peleó hasta los ¾ m 8

Descalificado del premio.
19Apr25 1 Mex ft 7f 24Â 48Á 1:14Â 1:28Â 3 lAlw2 6 1 - 1Á 1Á 1Â 1Ã¡ dq pl6 R. Escalona 51.5 F 2.10 76 Yamamoto51.5Ã¡[DQ] Raspados54.5Â¡ Zapatero54Ä¡ Ganó fácilmente 6

Descalificado del premio.
2Nov24 1 Mex ft 7f 23Ã 46Ä 1:12Ã 1:26Ã 2 lCSubasta 3 1 - 1Á 2ëç 1Ã 1ÁÁ R. Escalona 53 F 2.55 85 Yamamoto53ÁÁ Raspados53È¡ Hipnótico53Æ¢ Muy superior 5
5Oct24 9 Mex ft 7 Kf 23Â 47Á 1:13Ä 1:33Â 2 lCDominciano 3 2 1ëç 1ëç 5Ä 8É£ 6ÂÄ G. Morales 52 F 11.25 61 LodytoRace53.5Ç¡ Rochester53È¡ LlaoLlao53Ã¡ Peleó hasta los ¾ m 9
7Sep24 10 Mex ft 6 Kf 22Ä 46Ã 1:12Ä 1:19Ã 2 lCCarlosGomez 6 1 - 2¡ 2Á 6Å£ 6ÁÆ¢ R. Escalona 52 8.35 68 LodytoRace53.5ñî Rochester53Ç Hipnótico52.5Ã¢ Peleó hasta la ½ m 9
26Jul24 5 Mex sy 5 Kf 23Á 47Â 1:07Â 2 lMdn 1 8 - 1Á 1Á 1Á 1ñö J. Matias B. 53 7.15 84 Yamamoto53ñö LodytoRace53.5Á¢ Bamako52.5ñî Se sostuvo valiente 8
Trabajos: 13 Nov 25 Mex 4 F FT 47Ã D g 2/11 10 Oct 25 Mex 3 F MY 35Â H g 1/9
2025-11-22 Race 5 Selections: 1-3-6-2
Picadilly Circus (USA), corre sin careta.



HIPODROMO DE LAS AMERICAS - Sábado 22 de Noviembre de 2025

Hipodromo De Las Americas

6
Exacta/Quiniela/Trifecta/Superfecta/Pick 4 (6-7-8-9)

Allowance
Approx Post Time: 17:30

Veta Nueva 51.5 kgs (4) Jun 24, 2000 1:16Â
Allowance. Bolsa de 85,900 pesos. Para potrancas y yeguas de tres años y mayores que nunca han ganado excepto de no-ganadores, de starters o de reclamación. Peso: De tres años 54 kgs., mayores
56 kgs. No ganadoras desde el 1o. de septiembre, inclusive, 1.5 kgs., o desde el 1o. de julio, inclusive, 3.0 kgs., menos. Las carreras de starters por 62,500 pesos o menos y de reclamación por 62,500 pesos o
menos, no se consideran para las concesiones de peso. 1,307.60 METROS (6 1/2 F) .
Pgm# Caballo / Prop. / Jinete Pedigree / Criador / Entrenador Peso/Med-Equ/Momio/velocidad

1
Prop:
G. Morales (379 66 69 57) 17%

Air Force Crown (USA)
PP - 1

Cuadra Cruz Diablo

Pad:
Mad:
Cri:
Ent:

4 - Colorado Oscuro - Potranca (27-03-2021)
Air Force Blue
She's Right Again (Discreetly Mine)
Stone Farm (USA)
Raul Gonzalez Abreu Lima (267 49 41 36) 18%

F 53

5-2

(C)

Historial Records: 16 1 6 2 $172,948
2025 14 0 6 2 $129,360
2024 0 0 0 0 0

Blanca con franjas azul cielo y amarillo fluorescente al frente y detrás, mangas azul rey con puños amarillo fluorescente, gorra azul rey.
7Nov25 9 Mex ft 6f 24À 47Ã 1:13Ã 3g kAlw1 5 4 - 6Â¢ 6Å 4Ä¡ 2Ã£ G. Morales 53 Fc 16.00 76 LatteChai53.5Ã£ AirForceCrown53Á¡ Domenica53ñî Respondió tarde 11

18Oct25 3 Mex ft 6 Kf 24À 47Ä 1:13Ã 1:20Â 3g kAlw1 6 5 - 6Ä¢ 5Å 4£ 3Á¢ F. Guerrero 53.5 Fc 4.20 79 Lantana53£ LightingandReign51¡ AirForceCrown53.5Ä Respondió tarde 6
10Oct25 2 Mex my7f 23Ã 47Á 1:13Á 1:27Á 3g kClm100kN2L 3 4 - 4Ä¡ 4Æ¡ 5Ä£ 4Æ£ G. Morales 53 Fc 1.30 75 Domenica53Â£ QuickGirl53.5¡ LightingandReign51Ã¡ No amenazó 6
26Sep25 7 Mex gd 6 Kf 24Á 47Ä 1:13À 1:19Ã 3g kClm100kN2L 3 2 - 5Á£ 4Ã¡ 3¡ 3¡ G. Morales 53 Fc 3.35 83 Chloe54.5ëç Domenica54¡ AirForceCrown53Æ£ Se movió tarde 7
12Sep25 9 Mex ft 6f 24À 47Ä 1:13Ä 3g kClm100kN2L 1 6 - 7Ã£ 6Ã£ 4Á£ 2Á¡ V. Flores L. 53 Fc 3.00 78 Raimeli53Á¡ AirForceCrown53Á¡ QuickGirl53.5Ä£ Respondió tarde 8

Reclamado a Cuadra A.M.C., entrenador Juan Carlos De La Rosa Dominguez.
16Aug25 10 Mex ft 6 Kf 23Â 46Ã 1:12Â 1:19Ã 3g kAlw1 6 8 - 9É¡ 9ÁÁ¡ 7È¢ 7Å£ J. Matias B. 54.5 Fc 4.50 78 Rivalta53Ã Coatzacoalcos54.5¡ LightingandReign52Á¢ No amenazó 12
25Jul25 8 Mex ft 6f 23Â 47Á 1:12À 3g kAlw1 2 8 - 6Ã¢ 6Ã£ 5Æ 4Å¢ J. Matias B. 54 Fc 2.75 83 LovelyDiane52.5¡ Rivalta52.5Ä¢ Rumania53¡ Amenazó tarde 10
4Jul25 7 Mex ft 6 Kf 23Â 46Ä 1:12À 1:18Ä 3g kAlw1 2 5 - 6Ä£ 6Æ£ 4Æ¡ 2Æ£ J. Matias B. 54 Fc 4.65 81 LunaPretty54Æ£ AirForceCrown54Â StrawberryFields52£ Respondió tarde 7

2
Prop:
L. M. Jimenez (331 63 53 52) 19%

Domenica (USA)
PP - 2

Cuadra San Antonio

Pad:
Mad:
Cri:
Ent:

3 - Alazán - Potranca (18-02-2022)
Mucho Macho Man
Cruz to the Top (Distorted Humor)
Kinga Farm, LLC (USA)
Antonio Silva Olvera (25 4 3 5) 16%

F 54

3-1

(C)

Historial Records: 14 2 3 1 $137,312
2025 6 1 2 1 $80,048
2024 8 1 1 0 $57,264

Azul y amarillo, "SA" al frente y en espalda, franjas rojas en mangas azul y amarillo, gorra azul y amarillo.
7Nov25 9 Mex ft 6f 24À 47Ã 1:13Ã 3g kAlw1 6 7 - 5£ 5Ä¡ 6Ä£ 3Å¢ J. M. Gaspar 53* Fc 4.25 75 LatteChai53.5Ã£ AirForceCrown53Á¡ Domenica53ñî Se movió tarde 11

10Oct25 2 Mex my7f 23Ã 47Á 1:13Á 1:27Á 3g kClm100kN2L 2 2 - 1ëç 1Ã 1Á¡ 1Â£ J. M. Gaspar 53 Fc 1.45 82 Domenica53Â£ QuickGirl53.5¡ LightingandReign51Ã¡ Se sostuvo valiente 6
Reclamado a Cuadra San Jorge, entrenador Jorge Alberto Ruiz Periban.

26Sep25 7 Mex gd 6 Kf 24Á 47Ä 1:13À 1:19Ã 3g kClm100kN2L 4 4 - 4Á£ 2Á¡ 2ëç 2ëç L. A. Contreras 54 Fc 1.40 84 Chloe54.5ëç Domenica54¡ AirForceCrown53Æ£ Partió hacia afuera 7
29Aug25 8 Mex ft 6f 23Â 46Ä 1:12À 3g kAlw1 8 3 - 5Â 5Ã¡ 7Ç¢ 6ÁÀ¡ G. de Jesus 53 Fc 2.30 78 Rumania53Â¡ LatteChai54.5Â Coatzacoalcos54Ã¡ Peleó hasta la ½ m 9
2May25 4 Mex ft 7f 24Â 48À 1:14Á 1:27Ã 3 kAlw1 4 3 - 3ñî 3¡ 1Á 1Æ¡ dq pl5 G. de Jesus 52.5 Fc 1.15 80 Domenica52.5Æ¡[DQ] Ebonita51Æ£ AlwaysGaby54Ã Cerró fuerte 5

Descalificado del premio.
12Apr25 6 Mex ft 6 Kf 24À 47Ã 1:14À 1:21Á 3 kAlw1 5 3 - 3Ã 3Â¡ 2Â 2ëç G. de Jesus 52.5 Fc 5.40 76 Cayetana52ëç Domenica52.5Å¡ AlwaysGaby54Á¢ Respondió tarde 7
7Dec24 2 Mex ft 6f 23À 47Ã 1:15À 2 kAlw1 7 1 - 7È 6Æ¡ 4Å¡ 4Ã¢ J. Ortega 53.5 Fc 2.30 70 MiVictoria53¡ AlwaysGaby54£ Dictadora52ÂAmenazó tarde 7

15Nov24 8 Mex ft 5 Kf 22Ä 47À 1:07À 2 kClm162kN2L 1 9 - 3Ä 4Ä¡ 2Ä 2Å¡ J. Ortega 54 Fc 10.10 81 CanndyCrown52Å¡ Domenica54Â¡ GlobalSkipper53.5¡ Mejor del resto 9
Trabajos: 8 Aug 25 Mex 3 F FT 34Ä H g 6/30

3
Prop:
F. Guerrero (346 58 53 51) 17%

Dictadora (USA)
PP - 3

Cuadra Gio

Pad:
Mad:
Cri:
Ent:

3 - Colorado Oscuro - Potranca (18-02-2022)
Desert Code
Bert's Melody (Bertrando)
Oakcrest Stable (USA)
Juan Carlos De La Rosa Dominguez (336 31 52 38) 9%

F 52.5

9-2 Historial Records: 18 3 4 5 $243,504
2025 10 2 1 3 $124,560
2024 8 1 3 2 $118,944

Salmon, cuello y hombreras negras, franjas en plata al frente, detrás "GIO", mangas salmon con coderas negras, gorra negra.
31Oct25 3 Mex ft 6f 24À 47Ä 1:13Ã 3g kClm62kN2X 4 6 - 5Æ¡ 5Ç 4Å 3Â F. Guerrero 53.5 F 6.20 78 Paloma53Á¡ Pirita54.5¡ Dictadora53.5Ä£ Tiró adentro en stretch 6
27Sep25 2 Mex ft 6f 24Ã 47Ã 1:12À 3g kStrAlw62k 6 7 - 7Ã¢ 7É£ 7ÁÀ¡ 7ÂÀ A. Palacios 52.5 F 7.65 68 IndianaWoman54.5ñî KiraOne54.5Ç¡ Jojutla54Â¡ No fue factor 7
29Aug25 2 Mex ft 6f 24Á 48Á 1:13Ã 3g kClm62kN4L 4 3 - 4Ã¡ 2Á¡ 3¡ 3Á L. M. Jimenez 53 F 3.15 79 Lantana54.5¡ CanndyCrown53¡ Dictadora53Ã¡Peleó todo el camino 6

Reclamado a Cuadra Realmark, entrenador Adolfo Ordaz Vazquez.
16Aug25 10 Mex ft 6 Kf 23Â 46Ã 1:12Â 1:19Ã 3g kAlw1 10 9 - 7Ç 6È 6È 6Å£ J. C. Roque 54 F 8.35 78 Rivalta53Ã Coatzacoalcos54.5¡ LightingandReign52Á¢ No hizo carrera 12
12Jul25 1 Mex my6 Kf 23Â 47Ã 1:14Â 1:21Ã 3g kClm100kN3L 5 3 - 4Å 4Â 2ëç 1Ã£ L. M. Jimenez 53 F 0.70 74 Dictadora53Ã£ MiVictoria52ñö Monet52.5Â Finalizó fuerte 6
27Jun25 10 Mex gd 6f 23Â 47Ã 1:13Á 3g kClm100kN3L 7 5 - 5Ã 5Â¡ 3Ä¡ 2Å L. M. Jimenez 53 F 8.50 77 LunaPretty54Å Dictadora53Ä£ MiVictoria52Â¡ Se movió tarde 10

25May25 1 Mex ft 6f 23Ã 48À 1:14Á 3g kClm62kN3L 6 2 - 5Â¡ 4Â¢ 5Ã¡ 4Å£ G. Morales 53 Fc 1.20 71 QuerellaMía52.5ñî Katiuska54ëç Lantana53Å¡ Peleó hasta la ½ m 6
Reclamado a Cuadra Cruz Diablo, entrenador Raul Gonzalez Abreu Lima.

2May25 4 Mex ft 7f 24Â 48À 1:14Á 1:27Ã 3 kAlw1 3 5 - 4£ 4Ä 4Å 4ÁÆ¢ pl3 G. Morales 54 Fc 4.05 64 Domenica52.5Æ¡[DQ] Ebonita51Æ£ AlwaysGaby54Ã No hizo carrera 5
Se le concedio el tercer premio.

4
Prop:
G. Santos (138 13 16 13) 9%

Tatianka
PP - 4

Cuadra A.M.C.

Pad:
Mad:
Cri:
Ent:

4 - Retinto - Potranca (12-03-2021)
Fayeq
Wine Burglar (Rock Hard Ten)
Guilermo Elizondo Collard (MEX)
Juan Carlos De La Rosa Dominguez (336 31 52 38) 9%

F 53

7-2 Historial Records: 18 3 1 5 $225,324
2025 10 2 1 2 $131,332
2024 5 1 0 2 $66,344

Amarillo flourescente, cuadros negros al frente, detrás "A M C", mangas amarillo flourescente con negro y negra con amarillo flourescente, gorra negra.
7Nov25 9 Mex ft 6f 24À 47Ã 1:13Ã 3g kAlw1 3 8 - 8Ã 7Æ 5Ä¡ 4Å¡ G. Santos 53 F 9.80 75 LatteChai53.5Ã£ AirForceCrown53Á¡ Domenica53ñî Amenazó tarde 11

25Oct25 4 Mex ft 6f 23Á 47Ä 1:14À 3g kClm62kN3L 2 3 - 5Ç 4Ä 2ëç 1Ç¡ G. Santos 53 F 3.25 78 Tatianka53Ç¡ CandyJanDelight53Á Experta53Ã¡ Finalizó fuerte 6
20Sep25 4 Mex ft 6f 23Ä 47Ä 1:14Á 3g kClm62kN2L 5 1 - 3Â 3Ä¡ 3Á¡ 1Â£ G. Santos 53 F 3.80 77 Tatianka53Â£ MissMiracle52.5Ã¢ Gitana54.5¡ Finalizó fuerte 6
25Jul25 5 Mex ft 6f 23Ã 47Â 1:13Â 3g kClm62kN2L 7 2 - 5Á£ 4Á£ 4Á¡ 4Ã¡ J. Matias B. 54 F 2.75 78 Luana54.5¡ MissCrown54Â¢ MissMiracle53£ No amenazó 6
28Jun25 10 Mex ft 6f 24Á 48Â 1:14Ã 3g kClm62kN2L 1 7 - 7Ä 7Â£ 4Á¡ 5Â pl4 J. Matias B. 54 F 2.90 73 CrownEscort54£ Luana54£ LightingandReign51ñö[DQ] Interferido en al final 9

Cuarto por descalificacion.
14Jun25 4 Mex my5 Kf 23Â 48Á 1:08Á 3g kClm62kN2L 8 6 - 5Ä£ 4Ã¢ 3Ã¡ 2Ã£ J. Matias B. 54 F 2.45 76 GabsJanNight52.5Ã£ Tatianka54ëç CamilaR52.5Å¡ Se movió tarde 6

30May25 9 Mex ft 6f 23Â 47À 1:13Á 3g kClm100kN2L 4 7 - 6Å¢ 4Ã¡ 3Â¡ 3Ä G. Morales 53 F 12.70 78 LunaPretty54Á£ Tulum53Â¢ Tatianka53Á¢ Se cansó al final 9
17May25 8 Mex ft 6 Kf 24À 48À 1:15Á 1:22Ä 3g kClm62kN2L 7 3 - 5Ã 5Å 5Ä¡ 4Ä£ R. Escalona 52 F 3.90 63 Guantanamera54Â Querocha52.5ñî SamaritanCrown56Â¡ Peleó todo el camino 10

Reclamado a Cuadra San Jorge, entrenador Jorge Alberto Ruiz Periban.
2025-11-22 Race 6 RACE 6 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 6 CONTINUED

5
Prop:
E. Hernandez (60 5 7 11) 8%

Samaritan Crown (USA)
PP - 5

Cuadra Realmark

Pad:
Mad:
Cri:
Ent:

5 - Alazán - Yegua (01-04-2020)
Good Samaritan
Crab Key (Candy Ride)
George E. Bates (USA)
Adolfo Ordaz Vazquez (50 8 12 10) 16%

F 51

20-1

* (C H)

Historial Records: 35 3 6 7 $292,320
2025 10 3 0 2 $134,204
2024 10 0 4 1 $63,228

Gris y blanco al frente con franjas rojas y negras, rombos negros, logo al frente y detrás "Re Co" rojo, blanco con "V" negra detrás, mangas blanca y gris con puños
rojos, gorra blanca con franjas roja y negra.
18Oct25 1 Mex ft 6f 24Ã 48Ä 1:14Ä 3g kClm40kN4L 2 4 - 2ëç 3ñî 3¡ 4Å¢ F. Guerrero 56 Fch 1.60 69 PrincesaTehuana53Á£ RoseArabian53Â¡ Cranch53Á Se cansó al final 6
20Sep25 3 Mex ft 6 Kf 22Â 46À 1:13Ä 1:21Á 3g kClm40kN3L 1 6 - 6ÁÀ¡ 5ÁÀ 4Á£ 1¡ F. Guerrero 53.5 Fch 2.90 76 SamaritanCrown53.5¡ Quali51Â¢ Inquieta53£ Finalizó fuerte 6
8Aug25 4 Mex ft 6f 23Â 47Â 1:13Ã 3g kClm40kN2L 3 5 - 2ëç 1ëç 1Â 1Ã F. Guerrero 53.5 Fch 6.00 80 SamaritanCrown53.5Ã Lagrimita53Ã¡ Quali54.5ñî Finalizó fuerte 8
25Jul25 5 Mex ft 6f 23Ã 47Â 1:13Â 3g kClm62kN2L 5 6 - 4Á£ 5Á£ 5Á£ 6Å£ F. Guerrero 54.5 Fch 2.85 75 Luana54.5¡ MissCrown54Â¢ MissMiracle53£Peleó el 1er ¼ m 6
5Jul25 7 Mex ft 5 Kf 23Á 47Ã 1:06Ä 3g kClm40kN2L 7 7 - 7È¢ 6Å¢ 4Æ¢ 3Ç¢ J. Matias B. 54.5 Fch 2.50 78 Rihanna53Å¡ Lagrimita51.5Á£ SamaritanCrown54.5Å¢ Respondió tarde 7

Reclamado a Cuadra A.M.C., entrenador Juan Carlos De La Rosa Dominguez.
28Jun25 10 Mex ft 6f 24Á 48Â 1:14Ã 3g kClm62kN2L 9 3 - 5Â¡ 6Á£ 8Ä¡ 8É¡ J. M. Gaspar 52.5**Fch 4.60 65 CrownEscort54£ Luana54£ LightingandReign51ñö[DQ] No respondió 9
17May25 8 Mex ft 6 Kf 24À 48À 1:15Á 1:22Ä 3g kClm62kN2L 9 5 - 3Â 2¡ 2Á 3Â¢ V. Flores L. 56 Fch 5.75 66 Guantanamera54Â Querocha52.5ñî SamaritanCrown56Â¡ Peleó todo el camino 10
25Apr25 5 Mex ft 6 Kf 23Ã 47Ã 1:14Á 1:21Â 3g kClm62kN2L 5 5 - 6Æ£ 3Ç 3ÁÀ 4È¢ M. A. Rodriguez 56 Fch 3.50 67 Lantana54¡ CamilaR52.5Ç¡ Tatianka52ñî No respondió 6
Trabajos: 13 Sep 25 Mex 3 F MY 37Á H 6/9

6
Prop:
G. de Jesus (387 87 71 60) 22%

Kalinskaya (USA)
PP - 6

Cuadra Real Racing

Pad:
Mad:
Cri:
Ent:

4 - Colorado Oscuro - Potranca (10-02-2021)
Midnight Storm
Coed Kate (Flower Alley)
Monticule (USA)
Alejandro Moreno Aparicio (262 34 24 45) 13%

F 53

15-1 Historial Records: 27 4 2 5 $285,435
2025 8 1 0 1 $54,920
2024 10 2 1 2 $114,776

Marada, franja lila en diagonal, logo al frente y detrás, manga amarilla con puño morado y morada con puño amarillo, cuello amarillo, gorra morada con pompon
amarillo.
7Nov25 9 Mex ft 6f 24À 47Ã 1:13Ã 3g kAlw1 4 11 - 10Ä¡ 8È¡ 7Æ¢ 7Ç£ J. Matias B. 54 F 21.05 72 LatteChai53.5Ã£ AirForceCrown53Á¡ Domenica53ñî No amenazó 11

18Oct25 3 Mex ft 6 Kf 24À 47Ä 1:13Ã 1:20Â 3g kAlw1 5 6 - 5Ã£ 6Å 6Á£ 4Å¢ J. Matias B. 54 F 4.85 75 Lantana53£ LightingandReign51¡ AirForceCrown53.5Ä Tiró afuera stretch 6
26Sep25 9 Mex gd 6f 23Ã 47À 1:12À 3g kAlw1 6 6 - 6Ä 6Å¡ 4Ä¡ 5É¢ F. Guerrero 53.5 F 14.05 79 Coatzacoalcos54.5Â¢ Tealmi's52.5Â¡ Lantana53Ä¡ No hizo carrera 6
29Aug25 8 Mex ft 6f 23Â 46Ä 1:12À 3g kAlw1 5 8 - 9ÁÁ¢ 8Ç¡ 6Ç 5ÁÀ F. Guerrero 53.5 F 10.35 78 Rumania53Â¡ LatteChai54.5Â Coatzacoalcos54Ã¡ No amenazó 9
16Aug25 10 Mex ft 6 Kf 23Â 46Ã 1:12Â 1:19Ã 3g kAlw1 1 11 - 11ÁÁ£11ÁÆ 9ÁÀ£ 8Æ¢ F. Guerrero 53.5 F 25.60 78 Rivalta53Ã Coatzacoalcos54.5¡ LightingandReign52Á¢ No amenazó 12
11Jul25 2 Mex gd 5 Kf 23Â 47À 1:05Ä 3g kAlw1 3 5 - 5Æ¡ 5Ç¡ 5Å¢ 3Å¢ F. Guerrero 53.5 Fc 1.35 85 CamilaR52Ã¢ Tealmi's53Â Kalinskaya53.5Â Se movió tarde 6
21Jun25 7 Mex my6 Kf 24À 48Â 1:15Ã 1:22Ã 3g kClm40kN4L 5 7 - 8Ç¢ 8Å¡ 8Ä 1ñî J. Matias B. 53.5 Fc 7.05 69 Kalinskaya53.5ñî Cranch53Â Macuka53.5Á Cerró fuerte 8

Reclamado a Cuadra A.M.C., entrenador Juan Carlos De La Rosa Dominguez.
23May25 1 Mex ft 6 Kf 23Ã 47Á 1:12Ä 1:19Ã 3g kClm62kN4L 2 3 - 2ëç 2Â¡ 3Â 5Ç F. Guerrero 53.5 Fc 12.30 77 IndianaWoman53Â£ Cranch54Â¡ PennyLane52Á¢ Se cansó al final 5

7
Prop:
A. Palacios (135 15 21 14) 11%

Crown Escort (USA)
PP - 7

Cuadra Marlu

Pad:
Mad:
Cri:
Ent:

3 - Colorado - Potranca (10-04-2022)
Central Banker
Lovely Escort (Here Comes Ben)
Seamus Coughlan (USA)
Gustavo Mario Marquez Hernandez (94 12 10 10) 13%

F 51

10-1

(C)

Historial Records: 12 3 0 2 $150,052
2025 12 3 0 2 $150,052
2024 0 0 0 0 0

Azul y blanco con franjas rojas al frente y detrás, estrella blanca al frente, mangas azules, gorra roja.
7Nov25 9 Mex ft 6f 24À 47Ã 1:13Ã 3g kAlw1 1 9 - 3¡ 2ëç 2Á 6Æ¡ A. Palacios 52.5 Fc 12.50 74 LatteChai53.5Ã£ AirForceCrown53Á¡ Domenica53ñî Se cansó al final 11

26Sep25 8 Mex gd 6 Kf 23Ã 47Â 1:13Ã 1:20Â 3g kClm40kN4L 5 1 - 1ëç 1ëç 1ëç 3Å¡ G. Morales 53 F 1.05 75 PennyLane53.5Ã£ Cranch53.5Á£ CrownEscort53Á Se cansó al final 7
Reclamado a Cuadra Cruz Diablo, entrenador Raul Gonzalez Abreu Lima.

29Aug25 8 Mex ft 6f 23Â 46Ä 1:12À 3g kAlw1 4 9 - 7Ä¢ 7Æ¡ 8È£ 8ÁÃ¢ G. Morales 53 F 8.65 75 Rumania53Â¡ LatteChai54.5Â Coatzacoalcos54Ã¡ Saltó al partir 9
23Aug25 1 Mex my6f 23Â 47Â 1:13Â 3g kClm62kN3L 3 3 - 2Â 2Â 1ëç 1Å¡ G. Morales 53 F 1.00 81 CrownEscort53Å¡ Katiuska54.5Á Inquieta53Á£ Finalizó fuerte 7
26Jul25 1 Mex gd 6 Kf 24À 47Ä 1:13Ã 1:20Â 3g Clm100kN3L 5 1 - 2ëç 1Á 2ëç 4Ä¢ V. Flores L. 52 F 10.45 76 Rimini53£ Bamako52.5Á Belharra53Â¡ Partió hacia adentro 6
12Jul25 1 Mex my6 Kf 23Â 47Ã 1:14Â 1:21Ã 3g kClm100kN3L 1 4 - 3Ä 3Á 4Â¢ 5ÁÃ¢ V. Flores L. 52 F 21.15 61 Dictadora53Ã£ MiVictoria52ñö Monet52.5Â Se cansó en la recta 6
28Jun25 10 Mex ft 6f 24Á 48Â 1:14Ã 3g kClm62kN2L 5 2 - 2¡ 1ëç 1¡ 1£ V. Flores L. 54 F 8.10 75 CrownEscort54£ Luana54£ LightingandReign51ñö[DQ] Finalizó fuerte 9

Reclamado a Cuadra Los 4 Diamantes, entrenador Samuel De La Rosa Lopez.
14Jun25 4 Mex my5 Kf 23Â 48Á 1:08Á 3g kClm62kN2L 1 4 - 4Ã¢ 5Ã£ 5Å¡ 4É¢ G. Morales 54 F 2.45 71 GabsJanNight52.5Ã£ Tatianka54ëç CamilaR52.5Å¡ No hizo carrera 6

Reclamado a Cuadra Cruz Diablo, entrenador Raul Gonzalez Abreu Lima.

8
Prop:
R. Escalona (139 28 22 27) 20%

Lighting and Reign (USA)
PP - 8

Cuadra Bola Ocho

Pad:
Mad:
Cri:
Ent:

4 - Colorado Oscuro - Potranca (01-03-2021)
Stay Thirsty
Reign (Speightstown)
Terry C. Lovingier (USA)
Samuel Cruz Rodriguez (36 11 5 6) 31%

F 53

7-1

(C)

Historial Records: 29 1 7 5 $528,532
2025 15 1 6 3 $142,780
2024 8 0 0 1 $37,292

Verde bandera, espalda con un rombo amarillo 8 al centro y letras C.A.B.O, mangas verde bandera con linea amarrilla, cuello amarillo, gorra amarilla
7Nov25 9 Mex ft 6f 24À 47Ã 1:13Ã 3g kAlw1 8 3 - 2¡ 4Â¡ 8Æ£ 8É E. Hernandez 51* Fc 16.60 71 LatteChai53.5Ã£ AirForceCrown53Á¡ Domenica53ñî Peleó hasta la 1/2 m 11

18Oct25 3 Mex ft 6 Kf 24À 47Ä 1:13Ã 1:20Â 3g kAlw1 1 3 - 2ëç 2Á¡ 2ëç 2£ E. Hernandez 51* Fc 8.75 79 Lantana53£ LightingandReign51¡ AirForceCrown53.5Ä Peleó todo el camino 6
10Oct25 2 Mex my7f 23Ã 47Á 1:13Á 1:27Á 3g kClm100kN2L 4 3 - 3Á¡ 2Ã 3Á¡ 3Ã¢ E. Hernandez 51* Fc 11.95 79 Domenica53Â£ QuickGirl53.5¡ LightingandReign51Ã¡ Se cansó al final 6
26Sep25 9 Mex gd 6f 23Ã 47À 1:12À 3g kAlw1 2 5 - 5Â¡ 5Ã¡ 6Å¡ 6ÁÀ R. Escalona 53 Fc 10.40 78 Coatzacoalcos54.5Â¢ Tealmi's52.5Â¡ Lantana53Ä¡ No respondió 6
29Aug25 8 Mex ft 6f 23Â 46Ä 1:12À 3g kAlw1 6 5 - 6Â¢ 6Å 5Å¡ 4È A. M. Arrellano 52.5* Fc 11.40 80 Rumania53Â¡ LatteChai54.5Â Coatzacoalcos54Ã¡ Amenazó tarde 9
16Aug25 10 Mex ft 6 Kf 23Â 46Ã 1:12Â 1:19Ã 3g kAlw1 8 4 - 3Á¡ 4Ã¡ 4Ã¡ 3Ã¡ A. M. Arrellano 52* Fc 24.85 81 Rivalta53Ã Coatzacoalcos54.5¡ LightingandReign52Á¢ Peleó todo el camino 12
28Jun25 10 Mex ft 6f 24Á 48Â 1:14Ã 3g kClm62kN2L 4 8 - 6Ã 5Á¢ 5Ã 3Á¡ dq pl5 E. Hernandez 51* Fc 5.70 74 CrownEscort54£ Luana54£ LightingandReign51ñö[DQ] Tiró adentro al final 9

Descalificado y colocado en quinto lugar.
21Jun25 5 Mex gd 6f 24À 48Ã 1:15Ã 3g kClm40kN2L 4 4 - 3ñî 2Á¡ 2Á¡ 2Á£ J. M. Gaspar 52.5** Fc 0.50 68 TrixieCrown54Á£ LightingandReign52.5Á¡ Lagrimita52É¡ Peleó todo el camino 6

Reclamado a Cuadra Realmark, entrenador Adolfo Ordaz Vazquez.
2025-11-22 Race 6 Selections: 1-2-4-3



HIPODROMO DE LAS AMERICAS - Sábado 22 de Noviembre de 2025

Hipodromo De Las Americas

7
Exacta/Quiniela/Trifecta/Superfecta/Pick 3 (7-8-9)

Allowance
Approx Post Time: 18:00

Wildcat Wish 53 kgs (5) Jul 6, 2018 1:09Ã
Allowance. Bolsa de 85,900 pesos. Para ejemplares de dos años que nunca han ganado excepto de no-ganadores, starters o de reclamación. Peso: 53 kgs. No ganadores de 46,300 pesos. 1.0 kgs., menos.
1207.01 METROS (6 F) .
Pgm# Caballo / Prop. / Jinete Pedigree / Criador / Entrenador Peso/Med-Equ/Momio/velocidad

1
Prop:
A. Ambrocio (0 0 0 0) 0%

El Bravado (USA)
PP - 1

Cuadra J-A

Pad:
Mad:
Cri:
Ent:

2 - Colorado - Potro (08-03-2023)
Mo Town
Avoree Noel (Lion Tamer)
Mike Heitzmann & Juan Piedra (USA)
Marciano Ponce Ramos (202 35 32 28) 17%

F 53

20-1

(C)

Historial Records: 4 1 0 0 $46,320
2025 4 1 0 0 $46,320
2024 0 0 0 0 0

Roja con circulo blanco en la espalda y " JA", mangas rojas con franja azul y listón blanco en hombros, gorra roja con circulo y " JA".
25Oct25 10 Mex ft 7 Kf 24À 48À 1:15Â 1:36Ä 2 Alw1 2 5 1ëç 2¡ 5Ã¢ 8Ä£ 9ÁÇ¢ J. Ortega 54.5 Fc 14.55 51 BabyCao's53.5£ HonorT.H.53.5ñö Mazatlan53Å¡ Partió hacia afuera 10
13Sep25 10 Mex my6 Kf 23À 47À 1:13Â 1:20Ä 2 CCiudaddeMexico 12 4 - 4Â¢ 8ÁÀ 10ÂÁ£ 10ÄÁ J. Ortega 54.5 Fc 21.70 37 BucefalusAsquifar53¡ Ayotzuco53È¢ OliAsquifar53Ä¡ Peleó el 1er 1/4 m 11
16Aug25 6 Mex ft 6f 22Ä 46Á 1:11Ä 2 Alw1 4 4 - 4Ä 4Ã 6Ç¡ 8ÂÁ£ J. Ortega 54.5 Fc 3.90 67 Ayotzuco53Ä¡ Anatoli53Ã¡ TakeCrown54.5£ Peleó hasta la 1/2 m 8
27Jun25 3 Mex gd 5 Kf 23Â 47Ã 1:07Ä 2 Mdn 5 3 - 1Â 1Ã 1Ä 1Æ¡ J. Ortega 54 c 0.90 82 ElBravado54Æ¡ InstagrandCrown53Á¢ CarminAsquifar53.5ñî Ganó fácilmente 6

2
Prop:
J. M. Gaspar (243 25 43 42) 10%

Crown Money (USA)
PP - 2

Cuadra Par de Sotas

Pad:
Mad:
Cri:
Ent:

2 - Colorado - Potro (15-03-2023)
Mr. Money
Miss Liana (Warrior's Reward)
Allied Racing Stables LLC (USA)
Samuel Cruz Rodriguez (36 11 5 6) 31%

F 52

10-1

(C)

Historial Records: 10 1 4 1 $113,476
2025 10 1 4 1 $113,476
2024 0 0 0 0 0

Negro con blanco enfrente y detrás, herradura en la espalda, mangas rojas y gorra roja.
25Oct25 8 Mex ft 5 Kf 24Á 49À 1:09Â 2 MClm80k 1 4 - 1Â 1Á¡ 1Ã¡ 1Ã¡ G. Morales 53 Fc 0.65 74 CrownMoney53Ã¡ TiznowCrown52.5Ä ChiefMan52.5Ç Valiente esfuerzo 8
18Oct25 9 Mex ft 5 Kf 23Ä 48Â 1:08Â 2 MClm125k 8 1 - 3¡ 3ñî 3Á¡ 4Ä G. Morales 53 Fc 1.45 75 GoFlamaway53Á¡ Polanco51ëç Fogonazo53.5Â¡ Se cansó al final 9
11Oct25 1 Mex my6f 23Á 47Ä 1:15Á 2 StrAlw125k 6 2 - 3Â¡ 2Á¡ 2Á¡ 3Ä J. M. Gaspar 54.5 Fc 2.75 68 DosedCrown53£ RodriChampion53.5Ã¢ CrownMoney54.5Ä¡ Se cansó al final 6
20Sep25 8 Mex ft 5 Kf 23Ã 48À 1:08À 2 MClm125k 4 1 - 1Á¡ 1ëç 2ëç 2Â G. Morales 53 Fc 0.90 77 Sambombazo53Â CrownMoney53Æ¡ RMBizmark53.5Á¢ Se cansó al final 8
29Aug25 6 Mex ft 5 Kf 24Á 48Â 1:07Â 2 MClm125k 9 1 - 1ëç 2ëç 2ëç 2Á A. Palacios 53 Fc 1.65 81 DosedCrown53Á CrownMoney53Ä¡ AncientCrater53Å¡ Peleó todo el camino 9

Reclamado a Cuadra Los Agaves, entrenador Samuel De La Rosa Lopez
15Aug25 5 Mex gd 6f 23Ä 48Â 1:15Â 2 MClm162k 8 2 - 1ëç 1¡ 1ëç 5Å A. Palacios 53 Fc 3.90 66 Mazatlan53.5¡ DaddyofCrown53Â£ GoFlamaway52.5¡Se cansó al final 8
1Aug25 1 Mex my5 Kf 23À 47Ã 1:08Ã 2 MClm125k 2 2 - 2Á¡ 2Ã 2Á¡ 2Á¡ A. Palacios 53 Fc 1.75 75 VJAlcahuete53Á¡ CrownMoney53Ç Dulac52ñî Peleó todo el camino 7
12Jul25 6 Mex my5 Kf 23Â 48À 1:07Ä 2 Mdn 3 7 - 4Ä¡ 4È 7ÁÂ 8ÁÉ¢ G. Morales 53 Fc 6.40 61 Anatoli53Â¢ MiloshAsquifar53£ BlackThirteen53Æ£ Problemas al partir 10

3
Prop:
M. A. Rodriguez (116 22 17 20) 19%

Black Thirteen (USA)
PP - 3

Cuadra Tehuantepec

Pad:
Mad:
Cri:
Ent:

2 - Colorado Oscuro - Potro (03-04-2023)
Rock Your World
Miss Pavarotti (Pavarotti)
A Leonard Pineau (USA)
Jose Silva Martinez (119 18 20 17) 15%

F 53

7-2

(C)

Historial Records: 7 1 2 1 $135,744
2025 7 1 2 1 $135,744
2024 0 0 0 0 0

Blanco y azul con escudo al frente, herradura con "TEHUANTEPEC" en espalda, mangas rojas, gorra multicolor.
8Nov25 4 Mex ft 7f 23Ä 47Á 1:13Ä 1:28À 2 SplW 8 3 - 4ñî 2Â 3Æ 4ÁÈ¢ G. Santos 53 Fc 3.25 60 Anatoli53.5Æ BaluAsquifar53ÁÀ¡[DQ] Okavango54.5Á£ Se cansó en la recta 6

11Oct25 10 Mex gd 7 Kf 24Á 47Á 1:13Á 1:33Ã 2 CAnahuac 1 5 5Â 6È¡ 5É¡ 6ÁÃ¡ 7ÂÃ¢ G. Santos 53 Fc 11.40 61 BucefalusAsquifar53Ã¡ Ayotzuco53Ç¡ BabyCao's53.5Ä Peleó el 1er ¼ m 8
13Sep25 10 Mex my6 Kf 23À 47À 1:13Â 1:20Ä 2 CCiudaddeMexico 3 10 - 10Ç¡ 7È¡ 5È 4ÁÃ¢ G. Santos 53 Fc 11.35 65 BucefalusAsquifar53¡ Ayotzuco53È¢ OliAsquifar53Ä¡ Amenazó muy tarde 11
23Aug25 4 Mex my6f 23Á 47Ã 1:15Á 2 Mdn 5 3 - 3Â¡ 2ëç 1¡ 1Ä G. Santos 53 Fc 1.75 72 BlackThirteen53Ä BaluAsquifar54.5¡ Franboyan54.5Á£ Cerró fuerte 8
26Jul25 4 Mex ft 6f 23Â 47Â 1:14À 2 Mdn 4 2 - 3Â 3Á¡ 3ñî 2¡ G. Santos 53 Fc 1.85 78 BabyCao's53.5¡ BlackThirteen53Ã VJKingsMan53£ Peleó todo el camino 8
12Jul25 6 Mex my5 Kf 23Â 48À 1:07Ä 2 Mdn 1 2 - 1ëç 2ëç 2Â 3Ã G. Santos 53 c 7.80 77 Anatoli53Â¢ MiloshAsquifar53£ BlackThirteen53Æ£ Se cansó al final 10
14Jun25 5 Mex my5f 23Ä 48Ä 1:02Â 2 Mdn 5 1 - 1ëç 1Â 1Â 2¡ G. Santos 53 c 8.00 78 TakeCrown53¡ BlackThirteen53Â¢ InstagrandCrown53.5Á£ Casi aguantó 8

4
Prop:
J. Ortega (231 59 41 29) 26%

Okavango (USA)
PP - 4

Cuadra J-A

Pad:
Mad:
Cri:
Ent:

2 - Colorado - Potro (28-04-2023)
Maximus Mischief
Estelline (Lookin At Lucky)
Choctaw Racing Stable (USA)
Marciano Ponce Ramos (202 35 32 28) 17%

F 53

7-1

(C)

Historial Records: 4 1 1 0 $102,436
2025 4 1 1 0 $102,436
2024 0 0 0 0 0

Roja con circulo blanco en la espalda y " JA", mangas rojas con franja azul y listón blanco en hombros, gorra roja con circulo y " JA".
8Nov25 4 Mex ft 7f 23Ä 47Á 1:13Ä 1:28À 2 SplW 3 5 - 5Â£ 6Ä 6ÁÁ¡ 3ÁÆ¡ pl2 J. Ortega 54.5 Fc 2.15 62 Anatoli53.5Æ BaluAsquifar53ÁÀ¡[DQ] Okavango54.5Á£ Interferido en la 1/2 m 6

Segundo por descalificacion.
25Oct25 10 Mex ft 7 Kf 24À 48À 1:15Â 1:36Ä 2 Alw1 6 2 2ëç 1¡ 1ëç 3¡ 4Æ¢ G. de Jesus 53 Fc 3.50 62 BabyCao's53.5£ HonorT.H.53.5ñö Mazatlan53Å¡ Se cansó al final 10
30Aug25 3 Mex ft 6 Kf 24À 48À 1:13Á 1:19Ä 2 Alw1 5 2 - 2Â 3ñî 4Ã¡ 4ÁÀ¢ G. de Jesus 53 Fc 4.60 73 OptimizerCrown53Å¡ BabyCao's54.5ñö Bouleverse53.5Ä£ Se cansó en la recta 6
26Jul25 6 Mex ft 6f 23Á 47Á 1:14Â 2 Mdn 1 7 - 3Â¡ 3Â 2Á¡ 1Á G. de Jesus 53 Fc 10.45 76 Okavango53Á MiloshAsquifar53.5Ä¡ ImperatoT.H.54Â¡ Cerró fuerte 8
Trabajos: 11 Oct 25 Mex 3 F SY 38À B 8/11

5
Prop:
G. de Jesus (387 87 71 60) 22%

Milosh Asquifar (USA)
PP - 5

Rancho La Soledad de Alvarez

Pad:
Mad:
Cri:
Ent:

2 - Colorado Oscuro - Potro (28-04-2023)
Midnight Lute
Hidden Rosie (Signature Red)
Ralph Edward Kinder & Erv Woolsey (USA)
Juan Carlos Ruiz Periban (19 1 5 3) 5%

F 53

5-2

(C)

Historial Records: 11 1 5 2 $204,110
2025 11 1 5 2 $204,110
2024 0 0 0 0 0

Verde con bandas roja, amarilla y azul, motivo azul, amarillo y rojo al frente y detrás, mangas amarilla y roja con puños azules, gorra verde con motivo azul, amarillo
y rojo.
8Nov25 1 Mex ft 6 Kf 23Â 47Á 1:13À 1:19Ä 2 Mdn 7 2 - 2¡ 1Á¡ 1Å 1ÁÄ G. de Jesus 53 Fc 0.25 83 MiloshAsquifar53ÁÄ Karmanchu53.5Â£ Polanco53.5Ä¡ Muy superior 7

11Oct25 2 Mex my7f 24À 47Ã 1:14Â 1:29Á 2 MSplW 5 2 - 2ëç 1ëç 1Â¡ 2ñö G. de Jesus 53 c 0.60 72 HonorT.H.53ñö MiloshAsquifar53Â¢ CarminAsquifar53Ç¡ Casi aguantó 5
27Sep25 6 Mex ft 5 Kf 23Á 47Á 1:07Á 2 Mdn 9 8 - 6Ã 4ñî 4Â¢ 3Ä G. Santos 53 c 1.45 81 BaluAsquifar53Ã¢ ElJuli53£ MiloshAsquifar53¡Se movió tarde 9
13Sep25 4 Mex my6 Kf 23Â 47Á 1:13Á 1:20Ã 2 MSplW 1 6 - 5Â¢ 3Ã¡ 2Ã 2Å G. Santos 53 c 5.80 74 Liquidation53Å MiloshAsquifar53Â£ Pofavod53.5Ä Se cansó al final 6
23Aug25 4 Mex my6f 23Á 47Ã 1:15Á 2 Mdn 2 2 - 2Â 3¡ 3Â¡ 4Æ¢ L. M. Jimenez 53 c 3.30 66 BlackThirteen53Ä BaluAsquifar54.5¡ Franboyan54.5Á£ Se cansó en la recta 8
9Aug25 7 Mex gd 6f 23Á 46Ä 1:13Â 2 Mdn 3 4 - 1ëç 1ëç 2Ã 4Æ J. Matias B. 54 c 0.90 75 Bouleverse53.5¡ Liquidation53Ä¢ HonorT.H.54Á¢ Se cansó en la recta 9
26Jul25 6 Mex ft 6f 23Á 47Á 1:14Â 2 Mdn 2 2 - 1ëç 1Á¡ 1Á¡ 2Á A. Barajas 53.5 c 2.40 75 Okavango53Á MiloshAsquifar53.5Ä¡ ImperatoT.H.54Â¡ Casi aguantó 8
12Jul25 6 Mex my5 Kf 23Â 48À 1:07Ä 2 Mdn 8 5 - 3Â¡ 3Â 3Â¡ 2Â¢ A. Barajas 53 c 2.10 78 Anatoli53Â¢ MiloshAsquifar53£ BlackThirteen53Æ£ Peleó todo el camino 10
2025-11-22 Race 7 RACE 7 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 7 CONTINUED

6
Prop:
G. Santos (138 13 16 13) 9%

Ready of Crown (USA)
PP - 6

Cuadra A.M.C.

Pad:
Mad:
Cri:
Ent:

2 - Alazán - Potro (08-05-2023)
Daredevil
Profound Moment (Haynesfield)
Racers Edge Inc & Autrey Bloodstock (USA)
Juan Carlos De La Rosa Dominguez (336 31 52 38) 9%

F 52

15-1

(C)

Historial Records: 8 1 1 0 $114,272
2025 8 1 1 0 $114,272
2024 0 0 0 0 0

Amarillo flourescente, cuadros negros al frente, detrás "A M C", mangas amarillo flourescente con negro y negra con amarillo flourescente, gorra negra.
8Nov25 5 Mex ft 7 Kf 24Â 49Â 1:16Á 1:36Â 2 StrAlw 5 2 1Á 1Á¡ 1Â 2ëç 1ëç dq pl2 G. Santos 53 Fc 5.20 70 ReadyofCrown53ëç[DQ] Mazatlan53Ç MaroniAsquifar53.5Æ Tiró afuera al final 8

Descalificado y colocado en segundo lugar.
25Oct25 10 Mex ft 7 Kf 24À 48À 1:15Â 1:36Ä 2 Alw1 10 3 3¡ 4£ 3ñî 7Ã¢ 7ÁÂ¡ V. Flores L. 52.5 Fc 11.50 55 BabyCao's53.5£ HonorT.H.53.5ñö Mazatlan53Å¡ Se cansó en la recta 10
30Aug25 3 Mex ft 6 Kf 24À 48À 1:13Á 1:19Ä 2 Alw1 2 4 - 3Â¡ 5Ã¢ 5Å 5ÁÁ V. Flores L. 52 F 9.95 72 OptimizerCrown53Å¡ BabyCao's54.5ñö Bouleverse53.5Ä£ Peleó el 1er ¼ m 6
16Aug25 6 Mex ft 6f 22Ä 46Á 1:11Ä 2 Alw1 5 3 - 3Ä 7Ä£ 7É¡ 6ÁÇ£ F. Guerrero 53.5 F 17.55 71 Ayotzuco53Ä¡ Anatoli53Ã¡ TakeCrown54.5£ Peleó el 1er 1/4 m. 8

5Jul25 2 Mex ft 5 Kf 22Ä 45Ã 1:03Ä 2 Alw1 6 2 - 4Â¢ 5ÁÀ 5ÁÇ¡ 5ÂÂ pl4 V. Flores L. 52 F 13.10 80 BucefalusAsquifar54É[DQ] Ayotzuco53Ã TakeCrown53Æ¡ No respondió 5
Se le concedio el cuarto premio.

21Jun25 1 Mex gd 5 Kf 24Â 50Á 1:09Ä 2 MClm162k 3 4 - 1ëç 1ëç 1¡ 1Â£ F. Guerrero 53.5 F 5.40 72 ReadyofCrown53.5Â£ UnionCrown53Ã¢ AmigoRafa53.5Ã¡ Se sostuvo valiente 6
24May25 5 Mex ft 5f 23Â 47Ã 59Ä 2 Mdn 1 5 - 4Ã¢ 5Ç¢ 7ÁÂ¡ 7ÁÈ F. Guerrero 53.5 13.25 73 Ayotzuco53Å£ OliAsquifar53Â£ CarminAsquifar53Á¢ Peleó el 1er ¼ m 8
10May25 1 Mex ft 4 Kf 24Á 48Á 54Ã 2 Mdn 5 6 - 6Æ 6È 5Ç¡ 5Æ¡ F. Guerrero 53.5 3.55 74 OptimizerCrown53Ã¡ CrownMoney54ñö OliAsquifar53Â¡ No hizo carrera 6

7
Prop:
J. Matias B. (227 30 35 41) 13%

Bouleverse (USA)
PP - 7

Cuadra Orizaba

Pad:
Mad:
Cri:
Ent:

2 - Alazán - Potro (20-03-2023)
Instagrand
Cape Cod Lady (Yonaguska)
Somewhere Stables KY LLC (USA)
Antonio Silva Olvera (25 4 3 5) 16%

F 53

3-1 Historial Records: 3 1 0 1 $56,628
2025 3 1 0 1 $56,628
2024 0 0 0 0 0

Rombos azules y verdes, mangas y gorra blancas.
13Sep25 10 Mex my6 Kf 23À 47À 1:13Â 1:20Ä 2 CCiudaddeMexico 5 8 - 7Â¡ 5Å 9ÁÆ£ 11ÄÃ¢ J. C. Roque 53 F 17.25 35 BucefalusAsquifar53¡ Ayotzuco53È¢ OliAsquifar53Ä¡Peleó hasta la 1/2 m 11
30Aug25 3 Mex ft 6 Kf 24À 48À 1:13Á 1:19Ä 2 Alw1 3 5 - 5Ã 4Â¢ 3Ã 3Å¡ J. C. Roque 53.5 F 1.20 77 OptimizerCrown53Å¡ BabyCao's54.5ñö Bouleverse53.5Ä£ Mejor del resto 6
9Aug25 7 Mex gd 6f 23Á 46Ä 1:13Â 2 Mdn 8 1 - 5Å 4Ä¡ 3Ã¡ 1¡ J. C. Roque 53.5 F 22.55 81 Bouleverse53.5¡ Liquidation53Ä¢ HonorT.H.54Á¢ Finalizó fuerte 9

Trabajos: 15 Nov 25 Mex 4 F FT 53Â B 4/4 9 Oct 25 Mex 3 F SY 35Ä H 1/5

8
Prop:
G. Morales (379 66 69 57) 17%

El Juli (USA)
PP - 8

Cuadra Cruz Diablo

Pad:
Mad:
Cri:
Ent:

2 - Colorado Oscuro - Potro (22-04-2023)
Midnight Lute
Agustina de Aragon (Political Force)
Jeffery Bloom (USA)
Raul Gonzalez Abreu Lima (267 49 41 36) 18% 53

5-1

(C)

Historial Records: 6 1 1 1 $94,926
2025 6 1 1 1 $94,926
2024 0 0 0 0 0

Blanca con franjas azul cielo y amarillo fluorescente al frente y detrás, mangas azul rey con puños amarillo fluorescente, gorra azul rey.
25Oct25 7 Mex ft 6f 23Á 47Ã 1:15Â 2 Mdn 5 2 - 3ñî 1Á 1ëç 1ñî G. Morales 53 c 1.35 71 ElJuli53ñî ImperatoT.H.53¡ Pofavod54ÁÀ¡ Se sostuvo valiente 6
11Oct25 2 Mex my7f 24À 47Ã 1:14Â 1:29Á 2 MSplW 1 1 - 1ëç 2ëç 4Ä 4É£ G. Morales 53 c 2.60 62 HonorT.H.53ñö MiloshAsquifar53Â¢ CarminAsquifar53Ç¡ Peleó hasta la ½ m 5
27Sep25 6 Mex ft 5 Kf 23Á 47Á 1:07Á 2 Mdn 1 3 - 1Á¡ 1ëç 1ëç 2Ã¢ G. Morales 53 c 12.20 82 BaluAsquifar53Ã¢ ElJuli53£ MiloshAsquifar53¡ Se cansó al final 9
13Sep25 5 Mex my6 Kf 23À 47Á 1:15Ã 1:23Â 2 MSplW 3 2 - 2ëç 2ëç 3¡ 3Å¡ G. Morales 53 c 7.05 60 Doxhicho53Â¡ Franboyan54.5Ã ElJuli53Ã Se cansó al final 6
9Aug25 7 Mex gd 6f 23Á 46Ä 1:13Â 2 Mdn 7 8 - 4Ã 6È£ 8ÁÂ 8ÁÅ¡ G. Morales 53 c 2.95 66 Bouleverse53.5¡ Liquidation53Ä¢ HonorT.H.54Á¢ Peleó el 1er ¼ m 9
26Jul25 4 Mex ft 6f 23Â 47Â 1:14À 2 Mdn 1 6 - 1Â 1Á¡ 1ëç 4Ä¢ G. Morales 53 c 1.50 74 BabyCao's53.5¡ BlackThirteen53Ã VJKingsMan53£ Se cansó al final 8
2025-11-22 Race 7 Selections: 5-7-3-8
Crown Money (USA), corre con vendas; Bouleverse (USA), corre con figura "8".



HIPODROMO DE LAS AMERICAS - Sábado 22 de Noviembre de 2025

Hipodromo De Las Americas

8
Exacta/Quiniela/Trifecta/Superfecta

Maiden Claiming
Approx Post Time: 18:30

Wildcat Wish 53 kgs (5) Jul 6, 2018 1:09Ã
Maiden Claiming. Bolsa de 61,400 pesos. Para ejemplares de dos años que nunca han ganado. Peso: 53 kgs. Los que han participado en carreras de reclamación por 50.000 pesos, o menos, 1.0 kgs.,
menos. Reclamación de 62,500 pesos, 1 kg., menos por 2,500 hasta 60,000 pesos. 1207.01 METROS (6 F) .
Pgm# Caballo / Prop. / Jinete Pedigree / Criador / Entrenador Peso/Med-Equ/Momio/velocidad

1
Prop:
L. M. Jimenez (331 63 53 52) 19%

Fogonazo
PP - 1

Cuadra San Antonio 62,500

Pad:
Mad:
Cri:
Ent:

2 - Colorado Oscuro - Potro (27-03-2023)
Win Willy
Wine Burglar (Rock Hard Ten)
Guillermo Elizondo Collard (MEX)
Antonio Silva Olvera (25 4 3 5) 16%

F 53

5-2

(C)

Historial Records: 4 0 3 1 $96,299
2025 4 0 3 1 $96,299
2024 0 0 0 0 0

Azul y amarillo, "SA" al frente y en espalda, franjas rojas en mangas azul y amarillo, gorra azul y amarillo.
1Nov25 3 Mex ft 6f 24À 48Â 1:15Â 2 lCSprinters 6 4 - 4Ã 3ñî 1ëç 2Â¢ F. Guerrero 53.5 Fc 2.60 69 Ramadan53Â¢ Fogonazo53.5¡ Sambombazo53È Se cansó al final 6

18Oct25 9 Mex ft 5 Kf 23Ä 48Â 1:08Â 2 MClm125k 5 4 - 1¡ 1ëç 1ëç 3Á¡ F. Guerrero 53.5 Fc 3.70 77 GoFlamaway53Á¡ Polanco51ëç Fogonazo53.5Â¡ Se cansó al final 9
3Oct25 6 Mex ft 5 Kf 23Ä 48Ã 1:09Á 2 MClm125k 3 5 - 4ñî 2Â 2Â¡ 2È F. Guerrero 53.5 Fc 2.50 67 Inquisidor53È Fogonazo53.5Â ArkhanAsquifar53Ã¡ Se cansó al final 6
6Sep25 6 Mex ft 2 Kf 23À 28Ã 2 MClm100k 4 6 - - 4Ä 3Ã 2Ã¢ F. Guerrero 53.5 cwo 5.45 85 RSurfJet53Ã¢ Fogonazo53.5Á ArkhanAsquifar53£ Tiró adentro stretch 6

Trabajos: 23 Aug 25 Mex 3 F SY 36Á H g 8/28

2
Prop:
F. Guerrero (346 58 53 51) 17%

Ride the Crown (USA)
PP - 2

Cuadra A.M.C. 62,500

Pad:
Mad:
Cri:
Ent:

2 - Colorado Oscuro - Potro (05-02-2023)
Twirling Candy
Queen Yolanda (Pioneerof the Nile)
Gary & Mary West Stables Inc (USA)
Juan Carlos De La Rosa Dominguez (336 31 52 38) 9%

F 53

7-2

(C)

Historial Records: 5 0 0 1 $9,264
2025 5 0 0 1 $9,264
2024 0 0 0 0 0

Amarillo flourescente, cuadros negros al frente, detrás "A M C", mangas amarillo flourescente con negro y negra con amarillo flourescente, gorra negra.
18Oct25 9 Mex ft 5 Kf 23Ä 48Â 1:08Â 2 MClm125k 9 2 - 5Á£ 4£ 5Å 5É¡ G. Santos 53 Fc 3.45 69 GoFlamaway53Á¡ Polanco51ëç Fogonazo53.5Â¡ Peleó hasta la ½ m 9
27Sep25 6 Mex ft 5 Kf 23Á 47Á 1:07Á 2 Mdn 5 9 - 8Ä¡ 7Ä¡ 5Ã£ 7Æ¢ J. Matias B. 54 Fc 13.85 79 BaluAsquifar53Ã¢ ElJuli53£ MiloshAsquifar53¡ Se cansó en la recta 9
26Jul25 4 Mex ft 6f 23Â 47Â 1:14À 2 Mdn 7 7 - 7Å¢ 5Ç¡ 6Ç£ 6ÁÄ¢ R. Lara 53 Fc 19.40 64 BabyCao's53.5¡ BlackThirteen53Ã VJKingsMan53£ No hizo carrera 8
12Jul25 6 Mex my5 Kf 23Â 48À 1:07Ä 2 Mdn 7 9 - 9É 8ÁÀ 6ÁÁ¡ 7ÁÆ£ V. Flores L. 53 F 9.40 63 Anatoli53Â¢ MiloshAsquifar53£ BlackThirteen53Æ£ No amenazó 10

31May25 5 Mex sy 5f 23Ã 48À 1:00Â 2 Mdn 8 1 - 7Å¢ 7ÁÁ 5É¡ 3ÁÆ M. A. Campillo 53 15.70 72 ComputingCrown53.5È¡ TakeCrown53Ç¡ RidetheCrown53ñî Mejor del resto 8
Trabajos: 14 Sep 25 Mex 3 F SY 36À H 2/5

3
Prop:
A. Bernal (14 1 1 1) 7%

Albarán
PP - 3

Rancho Cuquio 62,500

Pad:
Mad:
Cri:
Ent:

2 - Colorado - Potro (11-04-2023)
Drover
Marc's Rainbow (Summer Squall)
Rancho Pozo de Luna (MEX)
Raul Rangel Rojas (288 43 50 41) 15%

F 51

10-1

(C)

Historial Records: 4 0 0 0 $4,768
2025 4 0 0 0 $4,768
2024 0 0 0 0 0

Verde, franja diagonal blanca al frente, "CUQUIO" en ovalo blanco detrás, mangas verdes, gorra blanca.
7Nov25 7 Mex ft 6f 24Â 49À 1:17Á 2 MClm50k 1 7 - 1Á 1¡ 1Á¡ 4Æ A. Bernal 51.5* Fc 8.45 56 TiznowCrown52.5Â¡ ArkhanAsquifar52.5Á¡ Donegal53Â Se cansó al final 11

10Oct25 5 Mex my5f 24À 49Á 1:03Á 2 MClm80k 2 3 - 1ëç 3¡ 5Ä£ 6ÁÃ£ A. Gomez L. 54.5 Fc 11.30 60 Azulejo53Á ChiefMan52.5Á¡ RMBizmark53.5Ã¢ Peleó hasta la ½ m 7
3Oct25 6 Mex ft 5 Kf 23Ä 48Ã 1:09Á 2 MClm125k 6 2 - 3ñî 4Ã¡ 4Å¡ 6ÂÂ G. Santos 53 Fc 2.80 53 Inquisidor53È Fogonazo53.5Â ArkhanAsquifar53Ã¡ Partió hacia adentro 6

12Sep25 1 Mex ft 6f 24Ã 49Â 1:15Ä 2 lMdn 4 1 - 2ëç 3¡ 3Æ 6ÂÇ¢ F. Guerrero 53.5 Fc 24.70 42 Alambique53Å Salento53Ç Mazo53Á¡ Se cansó en la recta 6
Trabajos: 23 Aug 25 Mex 3 F SY 37Ã H g 21/28 5 Aug 25 Mex 3 F FT 37Â H 10/12

4
Prop:
G. de Jesus (387 87 71 60) 22%

Donegal
PP - 4

Cuadra Ceres 62,500

Pad:
Mad:
Cri:
Ent:

2 - Colorado Oscuro - Potro (15-03-2023)
Bold Legacy
Luna Nueva (Win Willy)
Guillermo Elizondo Collard (MEX)
Alejandro Moreno Aparicio (262 34 24 45) 13%

F 53

7-1 Historial Records: 4 0 0 1 $7,152
2025 4 0 0 1 $7,152
2024 0 0 0 0 0

Negro, franja oro al frente, "GEC" rojo en la espalda, cintas amarillas en las mangas, gorra negra.
7Nov25 7 Mex ft 6f 24Â 49À 1:17Á 2 MClm50k 2 9 - 9Å£ 8È£ 4Ä 3Ä G. de Jesus 53 F 9.85 58 TiznowCrown52.5Â¡ ArkhanAsquifar52.5Á¡ Donegal53Â Respondió tarde 11

25Oct25 8 Mex ft 5 Kf 24Á 49À 1:09Â 2 MClm80k 7 3 - 7Æ 8ÁÁ 8ÁÀ¡ 7ÁÇ¢ E. Cerrud 51.5 25.30 57 CrownMoney53Ã¡ TiznowCrown52.5Ä ChiefMan52.5Ç No fue factor 8
3Oct25 6 Mex ft 5 Kf 23Ä 48Ã 1:09Á 2 MClm125k 1 6 - 6Ã¡ 6Æ¡ 6Æ 5ÁÅ¡ U. Lopez 53.5 7.25 60 Inquisidor53È Fogonazo53.5Â ArkhanAsquifar53Ã¡ No fue factor 6

20Sep25 7 Mex ft 5 Kf 23Â 48Á 1:08Ä 2 MClm125k 6 7 - 8É£ 8ÁÇ¢ 8ÁÃ 8ÂÇ¢ U. Lopez 53 11.40 48 KlevenEleven53Á£ RodriChampion53.5Â¢ Sensato53Ã£ No fue factor 8
Trabajos: 6 Sep 25 Mex 3 F GD 36Ä H g 13/13 28 Aug 25 Mex 3 F FT 37À H g 1/2

5
Prop:
V. Flores L. (221 18 25 26) 8%

Arkhan Asquifar (USA)
PP - 5

Cuadra Bola Ocho 62,500

Pad:
Mad:
Cri:
Ent:

2 - Colorado - Potro (04-03-2023)
Goldencents
Gateway to Gold (Arch)
Derek Ritchine (USA)
Samuel Cruz Rodriguez (36 11 5 6) 31%

F 52

9-2

(C)

Historial Records: 9 0 1 2 $38,280
2025 9 0 1 2 $38,280
2024 0 0 0 0 0

Verde bandera, espalda con un rombo amarillo 8 al centro y letras C.A.B.O, mangas verde bandera con linea amarrilla, cuello amarillo, gorra amarilla
7Nov25 7 Mex ft 6f 24Â 49À 1:17Á 2 MClm50k 12 1 - 4Ã 4Â¡ 3Á¡ 2Â¡ V. Flores L. 52.5 Fc 4.70 60 TiznowCrown52.5Â¡ ArkhanAsquifar52.5Á¡ Donegal53Â Se movió tarde 11

Reclamado a Rancho La Soledad De Alvarez, entrenador Juan Carlos Ruiz Periban.
3Oct25 6 Mex ft 5 Kf 23Ä 48Ã 1:09Á 2 MClm125k 7 1 - 2ëç 3Ã¡ 3Ä 3ÁÀ V. Flores L. 53 c 2.70 65 Inquisidor53È Fogonazo53.5Â ArkhanAsquifar53Ã¡ Se cansó al final 6
6Sep25 6 Mex ft 2 Kf 23À 28Ã 2 MClm100k 7 4 - - 3Ã¡ 2Ã 3Ä¢ V. Flores L. 53 c 0.35 84 RSurfJet53Ã¢ Fogonazo53.5Á ArkhanAsquifar53£ Tiró adentro stretch 6

15Aug25 6 Mex ft 2 Kf 22Ä 28Á 2 MClm125k 9 1 - - 6Á£ 4Á¢ 4Á£ V. Flores L. 53 c 5.40 88 Ramadan53ëç HermosoCarinio53.5Á¡ RiverSong53ëç Peleó todo el camino 9
18Jul25 1 Mex ft 2 Kf 22Ã 28À 2 MClm162k 6 6 - - 6Ã¡ 6Ã£ 4Ä¡ V. Flores L. 53 c 7.10 86 LoyalHeart52.5Â UnionCrown53.5Â¡ RSurfJet53.5ëç Amenazó tarde 6
21Jun25 1 Mex gd 5 Kf 24Â 50Á 1:09Ä 2 MClm162k 5 2 - 6Á£ 4£ 5Ã¡ 5É¡ R. Lara 53 c 7.85 62 ReadyofCrown53.5Â£ UnionCrown53Ã¢ AmigoRafa53.5Ã¡ Peleó hasta la ½ m 6

31May25 5 Mex sy 5f 23Ã 48À 1:00Â 2 Mdn 2 4 - 3Â¡ 4Æ¡ 4Ç¡ 6ÂÀ R. Lara 53 c 22.05 68 ComputingCrown53.5È¡ TakeCrown53Ç¡ RidetheCrown53ñî Peleó el 1er ¼ m 8
17May25 3 Mex ft 4 Kf 25Á 49Á 55Ä 2 Mdn 3 2 - 2¡ 5ÁÀ¡ 5É 5ÁÈ£ V. Flores L. 53 c 7.00 56 ComplexityCrown53Ä MiloshAsquifar53Â¡ TiznowCrown53.5Ä¡ Despistado en los 2/8 5

6
Prop:
J. Matias B. (227 30 35 41) 13%

Migui (CAN)
PP - 6

Cuadra San Antonio 62,500

Pad:
Mad:
Cri:
Ent:

2 - Colorado Oscuro - Potro (09-03-2023)
Perfect Timber
Court Surprise (Court Vision)
Charles Fipke (CAN)
Antonio Silva Olvera (25 4 3 5) 16% 53

15-1 Historial Records: 0 0 0 0 0
2025 0 0 0 0 0
2024 0 0 0 0 0

Azul y amarillo, "SA" al frente y en espalda, franjas rojas en mangas azul y amarillo, gorra azul y amarillo.
Trabajos: 15 Nov 25 Mex 4 F FT 50Ã H g 1/4 1 Nov 25 Mex 3 F FT 37Ä H g 6/7 9 Oct 25 Mex 3 F SY 39Á B 5/5
2025-11-22 Race 8 RACE 8 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 8 CONTINUED

7
Prop:
R. Lara (145 15 17 19) 10%

Dulac
PP - 7

Cuadra Santa Rita 62,500

Pad:
Mad:
Cri:
Ent:

2 - Colorado Oscuro - Potro (25-02-2023)
Diamante Negro (Election Day)
Rapel (Balac)
Gaspar Rivera Torres (MEX)
Juan Ruiz Garcia (145 11 18 24) 8%

F 51.5

3-1

(C)

Historial Records: 6 0 1 2 $84,204
2025 6 0 1 2 $84,204
2024 0 0 0 0 0

Azul rey, cuadros blancos en las mangas, gorra azul y blanca.
1Nov25 3 Mex ft 6f 24À 48Â 1:15Â 2 lCSprinters 1 6 - 6É 6ÁÀ¢ 6Æ¢ 5ÁÁ¢ G. Santos 53 c 13.70 60 Ramadan53Â¢ Fogonazo53.5¡ Sambombazo53È Problemas al partir 6
4Oct25 2 Mex ft 6f 24Â 49À 1:16Á 2 lStrAlw 3 5 - 5É 5Ç£ 5Ç 3Ä£ G. Santos 53 c 9.15 62 Sambombazo53ñî Ramadan53Ä¡ Dulac53Ä¡ Amenazó tarde 5
6Sep25 1 Mex ft 6f 24Ä 50Á 1:16À 2 lStrAlw 2 3 - 3Ã¡ 2Á¡ 2Ã 2ÁÀ¡ G. Santos 53 c 1.25 58 Ramadan53ÁÀ¡ Dulac53ÂÂ¢ Partió lento 3
1Aug25 1 Mex my5 Kf 23À 47Ã 1:08Ã 2 MClm125k 1 5 - 5Ç¡ 4ÁÂ¡ 4È 3È¡ V. Flores L. 52 c 20.80 68 VJAlcahuete53Á¡ CrownMoney53Ç Dulac52ñî Partió hacia adentro 7
4Jul25 1 Mex ft 5f 23Ã 47Â 59Ä 2 lMdn 5 6 - 6È¡ 6ÁÂ 6ÁÄ¡ 6ÂÂ£ R. Zenteno 53.5 c 3.65 68 Salute54Ã¢ Salento53Ä£ Sayonara53.5Å¡ Tropezó al partir 6

13Jun25 1 Mex my5f 24Â 49Ã 1:02Ã 2 lMdn 6 4 - 5Æ 5È 5ÁÀ¡ 5ÂÅ¢ C. Mora 53 12.50 52 Joyero53.5Â Salute54Å£ SpeedyGonzález53È No fue factor 5

8
Prop:
E. Cruz J. (50 6 5 6) 12%

Silver Eye
PP - 8

Cuadra Cantarell 62,500

Pad:
Mad:
Cri:
Ent:

2 - Tordillo - Potro (14-03-2023)
Win Willy
Margerit Asquifar (Bold Legacy)
Guillermo Elizondo Collard (MEX)
Julian Gutierrez (259 28 33 39) 11%

F 53

20-1 Historial Records: 5 0 0 0 $12,232
2025 5 0 0 0 $12,232
2024 0 0 0 0 0

Negro, "ECD" en circulo dorado detrás, gorra negra.
7Nov25 7 Mex ft 6f 24Â 49À 1:17Á 2 MClm50k 9 11 - 10Ç£ 11ÁÂ 10È¢ 8ÁÃ¡ U. Lopez 53.5 Fc 5.10 49 TiznowCrown52.5Â¡ ArkhanAsquifar52.5Á¡ Donegal53Â No amenazó 11
1Nov25 3 Mex ft 6f 24À 48Â 1:15Â 2 lCSprinters 2 5 - 5Å¡ 5Æ£ 5Æ 6ÁÇ£ J. C. Roque 53 Fc 16.80 53 Ramadan53Â¢ Fogonazo53.5¡ Sambombazo53È No fue factor 6

18Oct25 9 Mex ft 5 Kf 23Ä 48Â 1:08Â 2 MClm125k 1 9 - 9ÁÀ¢ 9ÁÂ¢ 8ÁÂ¢ 7ÁÄ¢ J. C. Roque 53.5 Fc 14.95 65 GoFlamaway53Á¡ Polanco51ëç Fogonazo53.5Â¡ Partió hacia adentro 9
3Oct25 6 Mex ft 5 Kf 23Ä 48Ã 1:09Á 2 MClm125k 8 3 - 5Ã¢ 5Å¡ 5Æ 4ÁÃ¡ J. C. Roque 53 Fc 3.20 62 Inquisidor53È Fogonazo53.5Â ArkhanAsquifar53Ã¡ No amenazó 6

12Sep25 1 Mex ft 6f 24Ã 49Â 1:15Ä 2 lMdn 6 5 - 4Â¡ 4Ã 5Æ¢ 4ÁÃ¡ V. Flores L. 53 31.55 56 Alambique53Å Salento53Ç Mazo53Á¡ Partió mal 6
Trabajos: 23 Aug 25 Mex 4 F SY 53Á B 2/2 16 Aug 25 Mex 3 F FT 37Á H g 14/21
2025-11-22 Race 8 Selections: 1-7-2-5
Arkhan Asquifar (USA), corre con vendas en las manos; Silver Eye, corre sin careta.



HIPODROMO DE LAS AMERICAS - Sábado 22 de Noviembre de 2025

Hipodromo De Las Americas

9
Exacta/Quiniela/Trifecta/Superfecta

XXI CLÁSICO REVOLUCIÓN (GII)
Stakes

Approx Post Time: 19:00
Huitlacoche 56 kgs (4) Sep 2, 2016 1:41Ä

Stakes. XXI CLÁSICO REVOLUCIÓN (GII) Bolsa total aproximada de 341,500 pesos. PARA POTRANCAS Y YEGUAS DE TRES AÑOS Y MAYORES. Por suscripción de $6,500 que se acompañarán a la
nominación, más $4,000 para inscribir y $8,000 para participar en la carrera. La bolsa total se integrará con la aportación de $150,000 pesos más adicionados y se distribuirá de la forma siguiente: 57% al primero,
19% al segundo, 11% al tercero, 8% al cuarto y 5% al quinto lugar, salvo lo previsto en nominaciones extemporáneas. Peso: De tres años 53 kilos, mayores 55 kilos. No ganadoras de $80,000 desde el 1o. de abril
inclusive, 1.5 kgs ó. $61,200 desde entonces 3.0 kgs., menos. Las carreras de no ganadores, starters, reclamación y/o ganadores de Alw2, Alw3, no se consideran para las concesiones de peso. Las participantes
fueron designadas en la oficina de inscripción cuatro días antes de la carrera a la hora usual de clausura. Cerrado el sábado 8 de noviembre con 11 nominaciones. 1,709.93 METROS (1M 1/16) .
Pgm# Caballo / Prop. / Jinete Pedigree / Criador / Entrenador Peso/Med-Equ/Momio/velocidad

1
Prop:
D. A. Villanueva (2 0 0 0) 0%

Discreet Analyze (USA)
PP - 1

Cuadra Uncle Epep and Nephew

Pad:
Mad:
Cri:
Ent:

6 - Colorado Oscuro - Yegua (17-04-2019)
Overanalyze
Discreet Woman (Discreet Cat)
Apache Farm LLC (USA)
Julian Gutierrez (259 28 33 39) 11%

F 52

30-1 Historial Records: 33 3 4 9 $782,841
2025 6 0 0 3 $67,798
2024 5 0 0 1 $93,885

Verde por enfrente con lineas horizontales en morado y negro, por detrás verde y morado, logo "UNCLE EPEP" enfrente y detrás, mangas verde y morado, gorra
morada.
7Nov25 3 Mex ft 7 Kf 24Ã 48Ã 1:13Ä 1:33Ä 3g kAlw3 2 6 5Â¢ 4Á¡ 4Ä¡ 3Æ 4ÁÁ J. C. Roque 53.5 F 2.60 72 KomoTreinta54.5ÁÀ C.R.Crown52.5Á DiosaZapoteca51ñö Peleó hasta la 1/2 m 6

17Oct25 5 Mex ft 7f 24À 47À 1:13Á 1:27Â 3g kAlw3 2 5 - 5Á£ 3Â 4Á£ 3Â¡ J. C. Roque 53.5 F 12.20 79 FullofDreams53£ Ronda53Á£ DiscreetAnalyze53.5£ Peleó todo el camino 8
27Sep25 3 Mex ft 6 Kf 24À 47Ã 1:12Ä 1:19Á 3g kAlw3OC 3 5 - 8Á¢ 6Â£ 3ñî 3Æ¢ J. C. Roque 53 F 7.40 80 Liam'sMessage54.5Ä¡ KomoTreinta54.5Á£ DiscreetAnalyze53Å¡ Se cansó al final 8
23Aug25 7 Mex my1 Bm 23Á 47À 1:13Á 1:47Ã 3g kHMonarca 2 6 4Ä¡ 5É 6Ç 8ÁÃ£ 8ÃÁ£ J. Matias B. 54.5 F 7.85 39 Afrodita53ñö Pascualita53.5È BambinainFuga51£ Peleó el 1er ¼ m 8
19Jul25 6 Mex gd 1m 24Á 48Á 1:13Ä 1:40Â 3g kCBatucada 3 2 4Á£ 4Â¡ 3Á¡ 2Ã¡ 3Ç£ J. C. Roque 53.5 F 16.15 67 Querendona55Â¢ Briseida55Å¡ DiscreetAnalyze53.5Â¢ Se cansó en el stretch 6
4Jul25 4 Mex ft 7f 24À 47À 1:12Ã 1:26Â 3g kAlw3OC 3 6 - 6Å£ 6Ä¡ 3Â 4Æ¢ J. C. Roque 53.5 F 6.35 80 BambinainFuga54.5Â£ Octavia53.5Ã¡ KomoTreinta54.5ñö Se cansó al final 6

2
Prop:
G. de Jesus (387 87 71 60) 22%

Pachuca (USA)
PP - 2

Cuadra G. L.

Pad:
Mad:
Cri:
Ent:

5 - Alazán - Yegua (18-03-2020)
Ghostzapper
Goodbye Kid (Lemon Drop Kid)
Rancho San Jorge (USA)
Jorge Alberto Ruiz Periban (610 130 91 93) 21%

F 53.5

9-1 Historial Records: 17 6 3 3 $1,843,542
2025 5 2 1 1 $161,920
2024 5 2 1 1 $142,172

Blanco, rombos anaranjados y blancos, cintas diagonales azul marino, blanca y anaranjada, una manga blanca, otra blanca con rombos anaranjados, gorra
anaranjada.
8Nov25 3 Mex ft 1m 24Ä 49Â 1:14Ã 1:40Ã 3g kAlwOpen 3 4 2ëç 1ëç 1Á 1ëç 1Å¡ G. de Jesus 53.5 F 2.10 74 Pachuca53.5Å¡ Quetzalli53Ä£ Mrs.Crown52.5Á£ Ganó fácilmente 6

24Oct25 7 Mex ft 6f 23Â 47Â 1:12Ä 3g kjAlw$N2XOC 2 5 - 3Á¡ 1ëç 1ëç 2Â G. de Jesus 53 F 0.65 82 MedagliaCrown56Â Pachuca53¡ Quetzalli53Á¡ Se cansó al final 6
16May25 4 Mex ft 6 Kf 23Â 47À 1:13À 1:20À 3g kjAlw$N1XOC 5 5 - 4£ 1ëç 1Â 1Å£ dq pl6 G. de Jesus 53 F 1.30 82 Pachuca53Å£[DQ] DolceAmore53Ã¢ Octavia51.5Â¡ Ganó fácilmente 6

Descalificado del premio.
2May25 9 Mex ft 6f 23Ä 47Ä 1:13Ä 3g kjAlw$N1XOC 8 4 - 5£ 4Á£ 4Á 2ñî pl1 G. de Jesus 53 F 2.50 79 Bouskova53ñî[DQ] Pachuca53Ã¡ DolceAmore53£ Respondió tarde 7

Se le concedio el primer premio.
29Mar25 8 Mex ft 6f 23Ä 47Ã 1:12Â 4g kjAlw$N1XOC 1 8 - 4ñî 3Â¡ 3Â 3Æ¡ G. de Jesus 53 F 4.00 80 Estefania52Â£ Bouskova52Ã£ Pachuca53Ã£ Se cansó al final 8
30Nov24 7 Mex ft 6f 23Ä 47Â 1:12À 3g kjAlw$N1XOC 3 8 - 5Â¢ 5Â¡ 3Ã¡ 2Å¡ J. M. Gaspar 52** F 15.20 83 Querendona53Å¡ Pachuca52Ä¡ OceanMist54¡Amenazó tarde 8
Trabajos: 10 Oct 25 Mex 3 F MY 35Â H g 1/9 7 Sep 25 Mex 3 F MY 34Ã H 2/10 2 Aug 25 Mex 3 F MY 35Ä H 2/18

3
Prop:
J. Ortega (231 59 41 29) 26%

Komo Treinta (USA)
PP - 3

Cuadra Irish

Pad:
Mad:
Cri:
Ent:

4 - Colorado - Potranca (27-02-2021)
Mo Town
Bodella (Bodemeister)
Norevale Farm, Cory Rogers & Erin Rogers (USA)
Jose De Jesus Sanchez Vazquez (257 62 48 27) 24%

F 53.5

25-1

(C)

Historial Records: 21 4 5 4 $345,314
2025 9 2 2 1 $163,928
2024 9 2 3 3 $167,904

Bandas blancas y verdes en diagonal con "IRISH" al frente, blanco detrás con trebol verde, mangas a cuadros verdes y blancos, gorra blanca con trebol.
7Nov25 3 Mex ft 7 Kf 24Ã 48Ã 1:13Ä 1:33Ä 3g kAlw3 3 1 1Á 1Á 1Ä 1Æ 1ÁÀ J. Ortega 54.5 Fc 5.70 83 KomoTreinta54.5ÁÀ C.R.Crown52.5Á DiosaZapoteca51ñö Muy superior 6

17Oct25 5 Mex ft 7f 24À 47À 1:13Á 1:27Â 3g kAlw3 4 1 - 3ñî 5Â¡ 8Ä¡ 6Å¢ R. Escalona 53 Fc 4.30 76 FullofDreams53£ Ronda53Á£ DiscreetAnalyze53.5£ Tiró afuera stretch 8
27Sep25 3 Mex ft 6 Kf 24À 47Ã 1:12Ä 1:19Á 3g kAlw3OC 1 6 - 1ëç 1ëç 1ëç 2Ä¡ J. Ortega 54.5 Fc 11.95 82 Liam'sMessage54.5Ä¡ KomoTreinta54.5Á£ DiscreetAnalyze53Å¡ Se cansó al final 8
25Jul25 4 Mex ft 6 Kf 23Ã 47Á 1:13À 1:19Ä 3g kAlw3OC 3 1 - 1Á 2ëç 4Â¡ 6ÁÅ¢ J. Ortega 54.5 Fc 18.15 68 Buonasera52.5Á£ Octavia53.5¡ GioMaria53Â¢ Se cansó en la recta 7
4Jul25 4 Mex ft 7f 24À 47À 1:12Ã 1:26Â 3g kAlw3OC 5 2 - 2ëç 3Â 4Â¡ 3Æ¢ J. Ortega 54.5 F 5.50 80 BambinainFuga54.5Â£ Octavia53.5Ã¡ KomoTreinta54.5ñö Se cansó en la recta 6

20Jun25 4 Mex my7 Kf 25Â 49Ã 1:15Ã 1:36Á 3g kAlw3 2 4 2¡ 2Á¡ 2Ä 3Â 6ÁÀ¡ J. Ortega 54.5 F 3.65 61 KiraOne54Â Brazuca53.5Á£ BambinainFuga52Á Se cansó al final 6
Trabajos: 6 Sep 25 Mex 3 F GD 35Ã H 7/13

4
Prop:
G. Morales (379 66 69 57) 17%

Koch
PP - 4

Cuadra San Isidro

Pad:
Mad:
Cri:
Ent:

4 - Alazán - Potranca (03-02-2021)
Ruller Chief (Mr. Chief)
Jatsa Pretty (Impervious)
Granja San Isidro (MEX)
Jose De Jesus Sanchez Vazquez (257 62 48 27) 24%

F 52

3-1 Historial Records: 18 5 2 3 $736,583
2025 7 2 0 1 $190,388
2024 8 3 1 2 $473,960

Blanco y verde bandera con franja negra, fierro en espalda, mangas blancas con puños y cuello negro, gorra blanca y verde.
27Sep25 9 Mex ft 1 Nm 23Â 46Ä 1:12Á 1:53Ã 3g kHdelasEstrellas 3 2 3Ä¡ 4Â 2ëç 4Á¢ 4È¡ L. A. Contreras 54 F 8.80 74 Briseida54Ä¢ Afrodita53.5Ã¡ Mexess54£ Se cansó al final 9
22Aug25 3 Mex ft 7f 23Ä 47Â 1:12Â 1:25À 3g kjAlw$N1XOC 2 2 - 2¡ 1¡ 1Á 1Ç¡ F. Guerrero 53.5 F 7.30 93 Koch53.5Ç¡ Grijalva53ëç AstritAsquifar54Ä Ganó fácilmente 6
1Aug25 3 Mex sy 1m 24Á 48Ä 1:14Á 1:41Ä 3g kjAlw$N1XDOC 4 2 4Á¡ 3Â 4Å 4Ç 4ÁÂ¡ F. Guerrero 53.5 Fc 3.40 56 Lampuga54Ã¢ KiraOne54ñî BambinainFuga52É Peleó hasta los ¾ m 6

14Jun25 6 Mex my7 Kf 24À 47Ä 1:14À 1:34À 3g kCTonala 4 4 4Á£ 3Á¡ 4Ä¢ 7É¢ 7ÁÈ¢ J. Ortega 54 Fc 9.90 64 Mexess55Ã¢ Quetzalli52.5Æ¡ MedagliaCrown53.5¡ Peleó hasta los ¾ m 7
10May25 10 Mex ft 7f 24Á 47Ã 1:13Á 1:26Ä 3g kCLetruska 5 1 - 1¡ 5¡ 6ÁÃ¢ 6ÁÃ¢ J. Ortega 54 Fc 7.70 71 Querendona54.5ñî Quetzalli53È¡ Estefania54.5ñî Peleó hasta la ½ m 7
19Apr25 3 Mex ft 7f 24À 47Â 1:13Á 1:26Â 3g kAlw3 6 1 - 1ëç 1¡ 1Ã 1ÁÀ J. Ortega 54.5 Fc 3.20 86 Koch54.5ÁÀ SilenceTaleCrown53.5Á¡ RossoCrown52.5ñî Muy superior 6

5
Prop:
L. M. Jimenez (331 63 53 52) 19%

Querendona (USA)
PP - 5

Cuadra San Jorge

Pad:
Mad:
Cri:
Ent:

4 - Colorado Oscuro - Potranca (19-04-2021)
Outwork
Bonita (Bluegrass Cat)
Rancho San Jorge (USA)
Jorge Alberto Ruiz Periban (610 130 91 93) 21%

F 55

7-2 Historial Records: 18 7 2 3 $838,863
2025 8 2 2 0 $394,045
2024 7 5 0 1 $290,880

Rojo con rombos blancos al frente y detras, gorra blanca.
27Sep25 9 Mex ft 1 Nm 23Â 46Ä 1:12Á 1:53Ã 3g kHdelasEstrellas 8 4 6Æ 6Æ¢ 5Â¡ 6Ã¢ 6ÁÅ L. M. Jimenez 54.5 F 4.55 67 Briseida54Ä¢ Afrodita53.5Ã¡ Mexess54£ No hizo carrera 9
23Aug25 7 Mex my1 Bm 23Á 47À 1:13Á 1:47Ã 3g kHMonarca 8 1 2Á¡ 2Å 2ëç 2Á 4È£ L. M. Jimenez 55 F 3.20 62 Afrodita53ñö Pascualita53.5È BambinainFuga51£ Se cansó al final 8
19Jul25 6 Mex gd 1m 24Á 48Á 1:13Ä 1:40Â 3g kCBatucada 2 1 1Á¡ 1¡ 1Á¡ 1Ã¡ 1Â¢ L. M. Jimenez 55 F 2.90 75 Querendona55Â¢ Briseida55Å¡ DiscreetAnalyze53.5Â¢ Valiente esfuerzo 6
14Jun25 6 Mex my7 Kf 24À 47Ä 1:14À 1:34À 3g kCTonala 1 1 1ëç 1¡ 3ñî 3Ã 5ÁÃ£ J. Matias B. 55 F 3.80 68 Mexess55Ã¢ Quetzalli52.5Æ¡ MedagliaCrown53.5¡ Se cansó al final 7

30May25 5 Mex ft 7 Kf 26Á 51Ã 1:16Â 1:34Á 3g kjAlw$N1XDOC 6 1 1Á¡ 1Á¡ 1ëç 2ëç 2Á¢ J. Matias B. 54 F 0.95 80 Quetzalli52.5Á¢ Querendona54Ã Briseida52ÁÀ£ Se cansó al final 6
10May25 10 Mex ft 7f 24Á 47Ã 1:13Á 1:26Ä 3g kCLetruska 1 3 - 3¡ 2ëç 1ëç 1ñî L. M. Jimenez 54.5 F 2.70 84 Querendona54.5ñî Quetzalli53È¡ Estefania54.5ñî Valiente esfuerzo 7
2025-11-22 Race 9 RACE 9 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 9 CONTINUED

6
Prop:
M. A. Rodriguez (116 22 17 20) 19%

Briseida (USA)
PP - 6

Cuadra San Jorge

Pad:
Mad:
Cri:
Ent:

4 - Colorado Oscuro - Potranca (01-04-2021)
Runhappy
La Piba (Lookin At Lucky)
Clarkland Farm LLC. (USA)
Jorge Alberto Ruiz Periban (610 130 91 93) 21%

F 55

5-2

(C)

Historial Records: 15 5 2 2 $1,034,166
2025 7 2 1 1 $589,805
2024 3 1 1 0 $149,570

Rojo con rombos blancos al frente y detras, gorra blanca.
27Sep25 9 Mex ft 1 Nm 23Â 46Ä 1:12Á 1:53Ã 3g kHdelasEstrellas 1 8 8Ç 7Æ¢ 4Â 1ëç 1Ä¢ M. A. Rodriguez 54 Fc 8.65 82 Briseida54Ä¢ Afrodita53.5Ã¡ Mexess54£ Cerró fuerte 9
23Aug25 7 Mex my1 Bm 23Á 47À 1:13Á 1:47Ã 3g kHMonarca 1 7 7Ç£ 7ÁÁ¡ 7È¡ 5Ç¢ 5ÁÁ¢ J. Ortega 54.5 Fc 5.80 60 Afrodita53ñö Pascualita53.5È BambinainFuga51£ No amenazó 8
19Jul25 6 Mex gd 1m 24Á 48Á 1:13Ä 1:40Â 3g kCBatucada 1 5 5Á£ 5Ä 5Â£ 3Ã¡ 2Â¢ J. Ortega 55 Fc 6.25 73 Querendona55Â¢ Briseida55Å¡ DiscreetAnalyze53.5Â¢ Partió hacia afuera 6
14Jun25 6 Mex my7 Kf 24À 47Ä 1:14À 1:34À 3g kCTonala 7 5 5Ç£ 5È¡ 5Å¢ 6Ç£ 4ÁÀ¢ L. M. Jimenez 55 F 2.80 72 Mexess55Ã¢ Quetzalli52.5Æ¡ MedagliaCrown53.5¡ No amenazó 7

30May25 5 Mex ft 7 Kf 26Á 51Ã 1:16Â 1:34Á 3g kjAlw$N1XDOC 1 4 3Á¡ 3Â¡ 4Â£ 3Ã 3Ä¢ L. M. Jimenez 52 F 1.45 77 Quetzalli52.5Á¢ Querendona54Ã Briseida52ÁÀ£ Mejor del resto 6
10May25 10 Mex ft 7f 24Á 47Ã 1:13Á 1:26Ä 3g kCLetruska 2 7 - 7Ã¢ 7Å¡ 5ÁÃ 4É J. Matias B. 54.5 F 1.55 75 Querendona54.5ñî Quetzalli53È¡ Estefania54.5ñî Amenazó muy tarde 7

7
Prop:
R. Escalona (139 28 22 27) 20%

Baby Got Rhythm (USA)
PP - 7

Cuadra Los Agaves

Pad:
Mad:
Cri:
Ent:

4 - Alazán - Potranca (23-01-2021)
Uptown Rythem
It'sallyoursbaby (Eskendereya)
C-Punch Ranch Inc. (USA)
Samuel De La Rosa Lopez (303 57 48 47) 19%

F 52

20-1 Historial Records: 14 4 3 2 $1,661,050
2025 3 0 0 0 $8,200
2024 4 1 1 1 $350,025

Rombos en gris y naranja alfrente, detrás gris con franjas naranjas, mangas y cuello en negro y puños naranja, gorra negra.
8Nov25 3 Mex ft 1m 24Ä 49Â 1:14Ã 1:40Ã 3g kAlwOpen 1 5 5Ã¡ 3Á¡ 4Á¢ 4Ã£ 6ÁÅ¢ J. J. Apango 52 F 5.35 59 Pachuca53.5Å¡ Quetzalli53Ä£ Mrs.Crown52.5Á£ Peleó hasta los ¾ m 6

17Oct25 3 Mex ft 6f 24À 47Á 1:12Á 3g kjAlw$N1XOC 5 2 - 3Á¡ 3Ã 3Á¡ 4Â¡ L. M. Jimenez 53 F 4.65 85 BambinainFuga53ñî Mrs.Crown52.5Á£ Buonasera53.5¡ Se cansó al final 7
3Oct25 8 Mex ft 6 Kf 23Â 47À 1:13À 1:19Ä 3g kjAlw$N1XOC 10 5 - 5Ä 4Á£ 7Â£ 7É¡ L. M. Jimenez 53 F 11.75 74 MedagliaCrown54.5ñî KiraOne53ñî Bouskova53Â¡ Peleó hasta la ½ m 10
27Jul24 9 Mex my1 Bm 25Â 49Á 1:14À 1:47Ã 3 kCDiamante 6 5 5Ã 5Ç¢ 5Ç 3Á 1Á¢ L. F. Villanueva 53 F 2.45 71 BabyGotRhythm53Á¢ Mexess53Ã Qanija53Á¢ Finalizó fuerte 6
29Jun24 9 Mex gd 1m 24Ä 49Á 1:15Â 1:43À 3 kCEsmeralda 7 10 8Ä¡ 8Ä 8Å 3Á¡ 2Ä£ L. F. Villanueva 53 F 7.65 57 Mexess53Ä£ BabyGotRhythm53Â Quetzalli53.5Á£ Se cansó al final 10
1Jun24 9 Mex ft 7 Kf 24À 48Á 1:14Á 1:34Á 3 kCOlina 11 11 10ÁÆ£7ÁÃ¡ 6Æ¡ 4Â¢ 3Á¢ F. Guerrero 53 F 4.45 80 Briseida53ëç Mexess53Á¢ BabyGotRhythm53Â Respondió tarde 11

Trabajos: 14 Sep 25 Mex 3 F SY 36À H 2/5 30 Aug 25 Mex 3 F FT 36À H 2/11

8
Prop:
F. Guerrero (346 58 53 51) 17%

Medaglia Crown (USA)
PP - 8

Cuadra A.M.C.

Pad:
Mad:
Cri:
Ent:

5 - Colorado Oscuro - Yegua (01-02-2020)
Tale of Ekati
Miss Medaglia (Medaglia d'Oro)
Charles Fipke (USA)
Juan Carlos De La Rosa Dominguez (336 31 52 38) 9%

F 53.5

18-1 Historial Records: 17 7 3 2 $545,945
2025 8 3 1 1 $254,845
2024 4 1 1 1 $96,000

Amarillo flourescente, cuadros negros al frente, detrás "A M C", mangas amarillo flourescente con negro y negra con amarillo flourescente, gorra negra.
8Nov25 3 Mex ft 1m 24Ä 49Â 1:14Ã 1:40Ã 3g kAlwOpen 2 6 6Å¡ 6Ä 6Ã£ 5Ã£ 5ÁÂ¢ F. Guerrero 53.5 F 1.00 62 Pachuca53.5Å¡ Quetzalli53Ä£ Mrs.Crown52.5Á£ Tiró fuete stretch 6

24Oct25 7 Mex ft 6f 23Â 47Â 1:12Ä 3g kjAlw$N2XOC 5 6 - 6Æ¢ 6Ã¢ 4£ 1Â F. Guerrero 56 F 4.40 84 MedagliaCrown56Â Pachuca53¡ Quetzalli53Á¡ Cerró fuerte 6
3Oct25 8 Mex ft 6 Kf 23Â 47À 1:13À 1:19Ä 3g kjAlw$N1XOC 7 10 - 10È 9Æ¡ 2Á¡ 1ñî F. Guerrero 54.5 F 12.50 83 MedagliaCrown54.5ñî KiraOne53ñî Bouskova53Â¡ Problemas al partir 10

14Jun25 6 Mex my7 Kf 24À 47Ä 1:14À 1:34À 3g kCTonala 6 7 7ÁÂ¢ 7ÁÃ¡ 6Å¢ 4Å 3É£ F. Guerrero 53.5 F 8.85 72 Mexess55Ã¢ Quetzalli52.5Æ¡ MedagliaCrown53.5¡ Problemas al partir 7
10May25 10 Mex ft 7f 24Á 47Ã 1:13Á 1:26Ä 3g kCLetruska 3 6 - 6Â£ 6Â 4Ç 5É£ G. Morales 54.5 F 6.15 74 Querendona54.5ñî Quetzalli53È¡ Estefania54.5ñî No hizo carrera 7
11Apr25 8 Mex ft 6 Kf 23Ã 47À 1:12Ã 1:19Â 3g kjAlw$N1XOC 9 6 - 7Ä£ 4Ä 1Á 1Å G. Morales 53 F 11.15 85 MedagliaCrown53Å Quetzalli52ëç NobleMountain54Â Ganó fácilmente 9
Trabajos: 20 Sep 25 Mex 3 F FT 35À H 3/24 6 Sep 25 Mex 3 F GD 35À H 4/13

9
Prop:
V. Flores L. (221 18 25 26) 8%

Mrs. Crown (USA)
PP - 9

Cuadra Los Agaves

Pad:
Mad:
Cri:
Ent:

3 - Colorado - Potranca (13-04-2022)
Preservationist
Bear It (Majesticperfection)
Brereton C. Jones (USA)
Samuel De La Rosa Lopez (303 57 48 47) 19%

F 51.5

15-1

(C)

Historial Records: 20 4 3 5 $508,290
2025 11 2 2 4 $275,936
2024 9 2 1 1 $232,355

Rombos en gris y naranja alfrente, detrás gris con franjas naranjas, mangas y cuello en negro y puños naranja, gorra negra.
8Nov25 3 Mex ft 1m 24Ä 49Â 1:14Ã 1:40Ã 3g kAlwOpen 5 1 1ëç 2ëç 3Á 3Ã¡ 3ÁÀ¢ V. Flores L. 52.5 Fc 6.05 64 Pachuca53.5Å¡ Quetzalli53Ä£ Mrs.Crown52.5Á£ Se cansó en la recta 6

17Oct25 3 Mex ft 6f 24À 47Á 1:12Á 3g kjAlw$N1XOC 3 1 - 2ëç 2Á¡ 2Á¡ 2ñî V. Flores L. 52.5 Fc 8.95 87 BambinainFuga53ñî Mrs.Crown52.5Á£ Buonasera53.5¡ Siguió al ganador 7
3Oct25 8 Mex ft 6 Kf 23Â 47À 1:13À 1:19Ä 3g kjAlw$N1XOC 9 3 - 3Â 3Á¡ 4Â 4Ã J. Matias B. 54.5 Fc 1.80 80 MedagliaCrown54.5ñî KiraOne53ñî Bouskova53Â¡ Partió hacia afuera 10
5Sep25 8 Mex ft 6f 23Ä 47Â 1:13Á 3g kjAlw$N1XOC 6 6 - 4Á£ 5Ã¡ 6Å£ 6È£ V. Flores L. 52.5 Fc 5.85 73 Octavia53ñö AstritAsquifar53Â¢ Bouskova53Â Estorbado al partir 7

16Aug25 8 Mex ft 6 Kf 23Ã 47À 1:12Ã 1:19À 3g kAlw3 2 4 - 4Á£ 4Ã 3¡ 1Å J. Matias B. 54.5 Fc 3.95 87 Mrs.Crown54.5Å SilenceTaleCrown53Ã Irlanda53ñî Finalizó fuerte 7
26Jul25 5 Mex ft 1 Bm 23Ä 48Á 1:13Ä 1:46Ä 3 kCDiamante 2 2 3Â 4Á¡ 4Ä 3Ä 3ÁÂ£ L. M. Jimenez 54 Fc 3.45 62 Sabalenka54Á£ Balancan54ÁÁ Mrs.Crown54ÁÅ¡ Peleó hasta la ½ m 4

10
Prop:
J. Matias B. (227 30 35 41) 13%

Pascualita
PP - 10

Cuadra I. Borquez

Pad:
Mad:
Cri:
Ent:

6 - Colorado Oscuro - Yegua (20-04-2019)
Big Apple
Robando Miradas (Aldo)
Ignacio Borquez Zazueta (MEX)
Ariel Ruiz Soto (201 23 27 26) 11%

F 53.5

5-1 Historial Records: 29 6 4 6 $2,253,632
2025 5 0 1 1 $178,405
2024 6 1 1 2 $551,700

Amarillo "IB" alfrente y detrás en circulo, mangas amarillas, gorra amarilla.
27Sep25 9 Mex ft 1 Nm 23Â 46Ä 1:12Á 1:53Ã 3g kHdelasEstrellas 2 9 9ÁÁ 9ÁÁ£ 7Ä¢ 5Â£ 5ÁÃ¢ F. Guerrero 53.5 F 5.00 69 Briseida54Ä¢ Afrodita53.5Ã¡ Mexess54£ No amenazó 9
23Aug25 7 Mex my1 Bm 23Á 47À 1:13Á 1:47Ã 3g kHMonarca 3 8 8ÁÃ£ 8ÁÄ¡ 5Å 4Á¢ 2ñö F. Guerrero 53.5 F 7.55 71 Afrodita53ñö Pascualita53.5È BambinainFuga51£ Se cansó al final 8
19Jul25 6 Mex gd 1m 24Á 48Á 1:13Ä 1:40Â 3g kCBatucada 6 6 6Æ£ 6Ç 6Å¢ 6Ç¡ 4ÁÀ J. J. Apango 51 F 6.45 65 Querendona55Â¢ Briseida55Å¡ DiscreetAnalyze53.5Â¢ Enderezó abierto 6
14Jun25 6 Mex my7 Kf 24À 47Ä 1:14À 1:34À 3g kCTonala 5 6 6É£ 6ÁÃ 7Å£ 5Ç¡ 6ÁÃ£ G. Morales 53 F 6.95 68 Mexess55Ã¢ Quetzalli52.5Æ¡ MedagliaCrown53.5¡ No hizo carrera 7
5Apr25 3 Mex ft 6 Kf 23Ä 47Â 1:13Â 1:20À 3g kCPrimavera 4 5 - 5ÁÂ 5ÁÁ 5ÁÁ 4Æ¢ pl3 F. Guerrero 53.5 F 4.85 76 Briseida54Ã Querendona54.5Â Mexess55Á¢[DQ] No fue factor 5

Tercero por descalificacion.
16Nov24 8 Mex ft 1 Bm 23Ã 47À 1:13À 1:48À 3g kCRevolucion 4 6 7Ç¢ 7Æ¡ 5Â 4Á 3Ç F. Guerrero 54.5 F 2.40 62 SuperIvonne56Â¡ Mexess53.5Ä¡ Pascualita54.5Ä¡ Se cansó al final 7
2025-11-22 Race 9 Selections: 6-4-5-10



1 SATURDAY
22 Nov. 2025
Hoosier Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA TRIFECTA (.50 min) 20 CENT SUPERFECTA DAILY
DOUBLE (1-2) 50 CENT PICK 5 (1-2-3-4-5)

FILLIES/MARES OPEN Posts 1-2 Assigned Posts 3-5 Drawn Happy Retirement Kobe`s GiGi NO
COUPLED ENTRIES (IHRC RULES) T. Tetrick - 5 over 4 Purse $22,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-4-2 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Red

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red R

WILD ROSA (L) b m 6 Aracache Hanover-This Flight Rocks-Rockin Image
Owner: Kimberly P Roth,Peotone,IL
Breeder: Paul W Webb & Cathy M Webb,IN

MICHAEL OOSTING 150 br-o go (1025-136-125-117-.238)

5-1
Tr-KIMBERLY ROTH

HR: 90.62 (130-22-9-19-.256)

1:492 HOP7/8
1:504 HOP7/8

6, 1:492 HOP7/8
Power # 71

2025: 26 8 2 7 $108,620
2024: 27 6 5 3 $83,625
Life: 101 25 19 16 $303,574

LAST 4 STS. - $15,160
15Nov25 6Hop7/8 ft Fm Open2-3 $18,000 1 :274 :571 1:261 1:522 85 4/6 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11 11¡ :261 1:522 OostingMic L *.60 WildRosa,LyinEyes,DixieDream 64-0
8Nov25 4Hop7/8 ft Fm Open $22,000 1 :262 :553 1:242 1:51 90 4/6 33¢ 33¡ 45 45 42£ :261 1:513 OostingMic L 4.50 AnnaLoveN,GooGooWon,RecTime 47-0
1Nov25 6Hop7/8 ft Fm Open $22,000 1 :264 :553 1:241 1:512 89 4/7 1o1 21 21¡ 31¡ 4£ :271 1:513 OostingMic L 4.10 GooGooWon,StayClear,AnnaLoveN 45-0
25Oct25 6Hop7/8 ft Fm Open $22,000 1 :263 :551 1:233 1:502 90 4/5 33¢ 33 34¡ 33 31£ :262 1:504 OostingMic L 2.10 RollinRosie,GooGooWon,WildRosa 50-0
18Oct25 4Hop7/8 sy Fm Open $22,000 1 :262 :551 1:241 1:51 89 5/6 11¡ 21£ 22 41 32£ :27 1:513 OostingMic L *.70 AnnaLoveN,StayClear,WildRosa 65-0
11Oct25 4Hop7/8 ft Fm Open $22,000 1 :272 :57 1:252 1:504 88 4/5 11£ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 13 :252 1:504 OostingMic L *.30 WildRosa,UtopiaBlueChip,AnnaLoveN 68-0
4Oct25 6Hop7/8 ft Fm Open1-2 $22,000 1 :262 :55 1:23 1:494 94 4/7 21£ 22 22¡ 21¡ 1£ :262 1:494 OostingMic L 2.40 WildRosa,GooGooWon,AnnaLoveN 74-0
27Sep25 5Hop7/8 ft Fm Open1-2 $22,000 1 :262 :554 1:241 1:501 88 5/8 21¡ 21¡ 32¡ 33 32¢ :26 1:503 OostingMic L 4.80 StayClear,GooGooWon,WildRosa 74-0
20Sep25 11Hop7/8 ft Fm Open $22,000 1 :27 :551 1:233 1:50 86 4/8 54¡ 56 77¡ 88 75 :26 1:51 OostingMic L 13.00 StayClear,GooGooWon,AnnaLoveN 71-0
6Sep25 6Hop7/8 ft Fm Open $22,000 1 :262 :553 1:234 1:503 89 2/6 33 33£ 34 34 32 :262 1:51 OostingMic L 12.50 AnnaLoveN,GooGooWon,WildRosa 63-0

2
Blue R

GOO GOO WON (L) b m 6 Fred and Ginger-Malinka-Mcardle
Owner: Judith S Taylor,Bala Cynwyd,PA
Breeder: Howard A Taylor & Judith S Taylor,PA

ATLEE BENDER 140 mar-gra-blk (1193-148-169-150-.245)

4-1
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 91.89 (436-103-84-61-.390)

1:494 HOP7/8
1:504 HOP7/8

6, 1:494 HOP7/8
Power # 140

2025: 32 7 11 4 $151,675
2024: 21 5 0 1 $32,160
Life: 103 23 17 18 $395,860

LAST 4 STS. - $23,100
8Nov25 4Hop7/8 ft Fm Open $22,000 1 :262 :553 1:242 1:51 91 5/6 11¡ 11¡ 12¡ 11¡ 21 :264 1:511 BenderAtl L 4.90 AnnaLoveN,GooGooWon,RecTime 47-0
1Nov25 6Hop7/8 ft Fm Open $22,000 1 :264 :553 1:241 1:512 90 3/7 21 1o1 11¡ 1¡ 1nk :271 1:512 WilfongKyl L 10.70 GooGooWon,StayClear,AnnaLoveN 45-0
25Oct25 6Hop7/8 ft Fm Open $22,000 1 :263 :551 1:233 1:502 90 3/5 21¡ 21¡ 22¡ 22¡ 21¡ :263 1:503 WilfongKyl L 6.00 RollinRosie,GooGooWon,WildRosa 50-0
18Oct25 4Hop7/8 sy Fm Open $22,000 1 :262 :551 1:241 1:51 88 2/6 21¡ 11£ 12 31 53¡ :272 1:513 WilfongKyl L 10.40 AnnaLoveN,StayClear,WildRosa 65-0
11Oct25 4Hop7/8 ft Fm Open $22,000 1 :272 :57 1:252 1:504 -- 0/5 -- -- -- -- scr .00 WildRosa,UtopiaBlueChip,AnnaLoveN scrtchd-inelig 68-0
4Oct25 6Hop7/8 ft Fm Open1-2 $22,000 1 :262 :55 1:23 1:494 94 6/7 11£ 12 12¡ 11¡ 2£ :27 1:50 WilfongKyl L *1.30 WildRosa,GooGooWon,AnnaLoveN 74-0
27Sep25 5Hop7/8 ft Fm Open1-2 $22,000 1 :262 :554 1:241 1:501 91 6/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 2ns 2¡ :26 1:501 WilfongKyl L 3.40 StayClear,GooGooWon,WildRosa 74-0
20Sep25 11Hop7/8 ft Fm Open $22,000 1 :27 :551 1:233 1:50 92 3/8 2hd 21¡ 21¡ 22 2nk :261 1:50 WilfongKyl L 9.40 StayClear,GooGooWon,AnnaLoveN 71-0
6Sep25 6Hop7/8 ft Fm Open $22,000 1 :262 :553 1:234 1:503 89 4/6 11¡ 12 12¡ 11 21¡ :27 1:504 WilfongKyl L 8.50 AnnaLoveN,GooGooWon,WildRosa 63-0
30Aug25 11Hop7/8 ft Fm Open $22,000 1 :262 :553 1:234 1:501 88 6/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 22 34¢ :271 1:51 WilfongKyl L 6.30 StayClear,WildRosa,GooGooWon 60-0

3
White R

KOBE'S GIGI (L) b m 7 Jk Endofanera-Twin Oaks Tess-Western Hanover
Owner: Leander M Schwartz,Bluffton,IN;Black& White Stable,Milroy,IN
Breeder: Harvey E Fry,IN

JOHN DE LONG 160 wh-d grn-o go (1417-254-198-197-.303)

4-1
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 87.11 (436-103-84-61-.390)

1:502 GTY1 Q
1:494 M1

4, 1:483 M1
Power # 88

2025: 11 1 3 1 $199,444
2024: 25 6 7 3 $225,633
Life: 92 24 26 9 $1,065,628

LAST 4 STS. - $145,604
15Nov25 5M1 gd Fanduel $175,000 1 :263 :55 1:231 1:492 87 3/8 2o¢ 2¢ 31£ 23¡ 44¡ :263 1:501 GingrasYan L 16.90 MikiAndMinnie,TalkCurdyToMe,AardieBMikiN 49-1
25Oct25 3Wbsb7/8 ft Brdrs Crown $389,080 1 :262 :543 1:22 1:481 88 1/6 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 23¢ 25¢ :27 1:491 GingrasYan L 4.10 AlwaysBNaughty,KobesGigi,TellsOnARoll 41-0
10Oct25 14Hop7/8 ft Issagedfmp $70,000 1 :262 :55 1:223 1:502 85 1/9 21¡ 21¡ 22 21¡ 21 :273 1:503 GingrasYan L 1.10 RollinRosie,KobesGigi,Teelatini 55-0
27Sep25 9Dtn5/8 ft Dtn Derby $250,000 1 :261 :542 1:211 1:484 86 7/9 42 52¡ 44 68¡ 45¡ :274 1:494 GingrasYan L 95.40 TwinBJoeFresh,SylviaHanover,SeasideDiva 80-0
20Sep25 3Wbsb7/8 ft F&m-Ffa $54,750 1 :26 :542 1:222 1:50 83 9/9 2o1¢ 21¡ 21¡ 42 52¡ :274 1:502 GingrasYan L 19.90 SylviaHanover,TalkCurdyToMe,Glenboro 57-0
13Sep2510Wbsb7/8 ft Milton $151,200 1 :261 :534 1:211 1:474 86 7/7 2o1¡ 21¡ 22 47¡ 79£ :281 1:494 GingrasYan L 25.60 TwinBJoeFresh,SylviaHanover,MyGirlEj 68-0
5Sep25 9Wbsb7/8 ft F&m-Open $36,500 1 :273 :554 1:232 1:502 88 5/6 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¢ 2nk :27 1:502 MacdonaldJam L 3.55 SylviaHanover,KobesGigi,TellsOnARoll 62-1
29Aug25 2M1 ft Qua 1 :281 :564 1:242 1:504 -- 1/4 11¢ 11¡ 11¢ 11 2¡ :262 1:504 ZeronSco L TwinBJoeFresh,KobesGigi,GoGoGrasshopper 75-0
2Aug25 15M1 ft L Liberty $139,000 1 :264 :544 1:221 1:482 86 3/6 11¡ 11¡ 2¡ 31¡ 44 :27 1:491 GingrasYan L 18.00 SylviaHanover,TwinBJoeFresh,MyGirlEj 79-0
25Jul25 2M1 ft Qua 1 :282 :564 1:25 1:51 -- 4/6 11¡ 11¡ 11¢ 2¡ 1hd :26 1:51 DunnDex L KobesGigi,Found,Mamba 93-0

4
Green R

ANNA LOVE N (L) bl m 7 Terror to Love-Anna Ivy-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Martin A Valentic,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: G A Maghzal,NZ

KYLE WILFONG 160 blk-s red-wh (1513-217-197-172-.254)

2-1
Tr-TYLER GEORGE

HR: 92.01 (470-161-81-56-.478)

1:492 HOP7/8
1:501 HOP7/8

7, 1:492 HOP7/8
Power # 66

2025: 29 12 2 6 $148,840
2024: 26 4 6 4 $66,112
Life: 88 25 13 15 $292,066

LAST 4 STS. - $27,280
8Nov25 4Hop7/8 ft Fm Open $22,000 1 :262 :553 1:242 1:51 93 6/6 56¢ 56¡ 3o4¡ 21¡ 11 :254 1:51 TetrickTra L *.40 AnnaLoveN,GooGooWon,RecTime 47-0
1Nov25 6Hop7/8 ft Fm Open $22,000 1 :264 :553 1:241 1:512 89 5/7 78¡ 79 7o6¡ 64 3¡ :26 1:512 LambrightKev L 9.80 GooGooWon,StayClear,AnnaLoveN 45-0
25Oct25 6Hop7/8 ft Fm Open $22,000 1 :263 :551 1:233 1:502 -- 0/5 -- -- -- -- scr .00 RollinRosie,GooGooWon,WildRosa scrtchd-sick 50-0
18Oct25 4Hop7/8 sy Fm Open $22,000 1 :262 :551 1:241 1:51 92 4/6 44¡ 45 45 2¡ 1¢ :254 1:51 TetrickTra L 2.00 AnnaLoveN,StayClear,WildRosa 65-0
11Oct25 4Hop7/8 ft Fm Open $22,000 1 :272 :57 1:252 1:504 83 5/5 56¡ 56¢ 56¡ 46 34¢ :25 1:513 MacomberJrRic L 2.60 WildRosa,UtopiaBlueChip,AnnaLoveN 68-0
4Oct25 6Hop7/8 ft Fm Open1-2 $22,000 1 :262 :55 1:23 1:494 93 7/7 56¡ 57 4o5¡ 44¡ 32¡ :261 1:501 TetrickTra L 1.40 WildRosa,GooGooWon,AnnaLoveN 74-0
20Sep25 11Hop7/8 ft Fm Open $22,000 1 :27 :551 1:233 1:50 90 8/8 89 7o9 6o5¡ 45 33 :26 1:503 TetrickTra L 4.00 StayClear,GooGooWon,AnnaLoveN 71-0
6Sep25 6Hop7/8 ft Fm Open $22,000 1 :262 :553 1:234 1:503 90 5/6 56 56£ 4o4¡ 21 11¡ :26 1:503 TetrickTra L *.30 AnnaLoveN,GooGooWon,WildRosa 63-0
30Aug25 11Hop7/8 ft Fm Open $22,000 1 :262 :553 1:234 1:501 88 8/8 811 810 811 78¡ 44¡ :25 1:51 TetrickTra L 3.30 StayClear,WildRosa,GooGooWon 60-0
23Aug25 10Hop7/8 ft Fm Open $22,000 1 :261 :541 1:223 1:492 93 5/7 55¢ 56 4o2¡ 21 11¢ :262 1:492 TetrickTra L *1.00 AnnaLoveN,StayClear,RecTime 72-0

5
Black T

ROLLIN ROSIE (L) br m 5 Jk Endofanera-Rock N Roll Baby-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Scp Stable Inc,Canton,GA;Scott Tyler George,Anderson,IN;Gregory L Samples,Indianapolis,IN
Breeder: Mahlon E Lambright,IN

TRACE TETRICK 155 grn-go (1546-337-240-204-.348)

9-5
Tr-TYLER GEORGE

HR: 90.75 (470-161-81-56-.478)

1:502 HOP7/8
1:492 HOP7/8

4, 1:492 HOP7/8
Power # 109

2025: 17 6 6 1 $123,310
2024: 22 9 7 2 $154,900
Life: 57 28 14 5 $722,180

LAST 4 STS. - $57,100
1Nov25 6Hop7/8 ft Fm Open $22,000 1 :264 :553 1:241 1:512 90 7/7 67 67¡ 5o5 43 51¢ :262 1:513 TetrickTra L *1.10 GooGooWon,StayClear,AnnaLoveN 45-0
25Oct25 6Hop7/8 ft Fm Open $22,000 1 :263 :551 1:233 1:502 91 5/5 11¡ 11¡ 12¡ 12¡ 11¡ :264 1:502 TetrickTra L *.50 RollinRosie,GooGooWon,WildRosa 50-0
10Oct25 14Hop7/8 ft Issagedfmp $70,000 1 :262 :55 1:223 1:502 85 3/9 11¡ 11¡ 12 11¡ 11 :274 1:502 TetrickTra L *1.10 RollinRosie,KobesGigi,Teelatini 55-0
4Oct25 4Hop7/8 ft Isse Mares $20,000 1 :27 :554 1:234 1:503 89 5/6 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 13¡ 12£ :264 1:503 TetrickTra L *.05 RollinRosie,TrickOfTheLight,JadaCaroline 81-0
24Sep25 2Hop7/8 gd Qua 1 :282 :571 1:244 1:513 -- 2/5 12 11£ 14 15¡ 14 :264 1:513 TetrickTra L RollinRosie,DigitalSoldier,OutToGetLucky 66-1
9Aug25 11Hop7/8 ft Fm Open 1 $22,000 1 :253 :55 1:233 1:502 88 6/7 21¡ 21¡ 32 21 11£ :262 1:502 TetrickTra L 1.50 RollinRosie,StayClear,RecTime 78-0
2Aug25 1Hop7/8 ft Fm Open $22,000 1 :26 :542 1:23 1:501 90 3/5 21£ 21¡ 22 32 2nk :264 1:501 TetrickTra L *1.10 GooGooWon,RollinRosie,WildRosa 75-0
26Jul25 1Hop7/8 ft Fm Open $22,000 1 :262 :543 1:224 1:494 90 6/6 68 67£ 67¡ 35 21¢ :254 1:50 TetrickTra L 2.00 GooGooWon,RollinRosie,LetsGoEndofaera 90-0
19Jul25 11Hop7/8 ft Fm Open $22,000 1 :261 :55 1:233 1:502 91 4/7 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 1¡ 12£ :263 1:502 TetrickTra L 4.10 RollinRosie,GooGooWon,LetsGoEndofaera 75-0
5Jul25 11Hop7/8 ft Fm Open 3 $16,000 1 :263 :55 1:23 1:492 92 3/6 11¡ 11¡ 12 1¡ 2¡ :262 1:492 TetrickTra L 4.20 LetsGoEndofaera,RollinRosie,CheddaChedda 80-0
HOP - 11/22/25 - E - 1 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



2 SATURDAY
22 Nov. 2025
Hoosier Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA TRIFECTA (.50 min) 20 CENT SUPERFECTA 50 CENT
PICK 3 (2-3-4)

Claiming Handicap $12,500 - $17,500 (W/A) NO COUPLED ENTRIES (IHRC RULES) Purse $10,500
One Mile Trot

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-8-5 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Blue
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $12,500
TOP ME OFF b r 7 Bar Hopping-Chiptomylou-Chip Chip Hooray
Owner: William A Hartt,Carmel,ME
Breeder: Richard C Beinhauer & Regina M Beinhauer,PA

MICHAEL OOSTING 150 br-o go (1025-136-125-117-.238)

2-1
Tr-RYAN BELLAMY

HR: 85.82 (89-12-13-9-.250)

1:54 DTN5/8
1:553 YR1/2

7, 1:54 DTN5/8
Power # 71

2025: 11 3 1 0 $18,665
2024: 36 9 6 4 $130,055
Life: 128 42 13 10 $402,453

LAST 4 STS. - $8,000
15Nov25 3Hop7/8 ft 12500clhc $10,500 1 :272 :563 1:261 1:55 87 3/6 21£ 21¡ 2o1¡ 12¡ 15¡ :283 1:55 OostingMic 2.40 TopMeOff,AmericanFashion,ToughMuscle 66-0
8Nov25 9Hop7/8 ft 12500clhc $10,500 1 :274 :564 1:272 1:564 76 [10/10 86¡ 8o8 6o7¡ 56 64 :284 1:573 OostingMic 6.80 BlindingLightsAs,AmericanFashion,DjDan 2nd tier 45-0
30Oct25 14Dtn5/8 gd 15000cl Op $11,000 1 :271 :57 1:261 1:574 78 4/9 56¢ 64£ 5o4£ 54¢ 2¡ :303 1:574 MillerBre 4.80 CountOnCody,TopMeOff,MyPalSparky 47-1
23Oct25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :27 :56 1:242 1:544 81 [10/10 67¡ 6o5£ 5o5 76¢ 86¢ :303 1:56 WidgerSam 14.20 AsianZing,ILikePete,LatinLover 2nd tier 53-0
16Oct25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :264 :56 1:243 1:54 89 5/9 22 21¢ 22 21 1nk :29 1:54 PageChr 3.20 TopMeOff,TopvilleMaster,Tombstone 67-0
9Oct25 10Dtn5/8 ft 10000cl Op $9,000 1 :271 :561 1:25 1:543 81 3/9 88£ 7o6¢ 611 43¡ 55¢ :282 1:553 PageChr 30.40 ForcefulPower,WildfireSeelster,FoxValleyCorso 62-0

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $12,500
TOUGH MUSCLE (L) b g 7 Musclesprinctonian-Cantabulous Julie-Cantab Hall
Owner: Sara E Potts,Grant Park,IL
Breeder: Libby A Myers,MI

JARED FINN 200 c red-blk-b go (215-28-23-26-.230)

20-1
Tr-JARED FINN

HR: 74.89 (239-30-28-29-.231)

1:534 M1

4, 1:533 SCD5/8
Power # 46

2025: 30 4 1 2 $33,935
2024: 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 96 20 8 10 $239,980

LAST 4 STS. - $1,260
15Nov25 3Hop7/8 ft 12500clhc $10,500 1 :272 :563 1:261 1:55 79 2/6 33¢ 33 33¡ 44¡ 38 :294 1:563 FinnJar L 43.10 TopMeOff,AmericanFashion,ToughMuscle 66-0
8Nov25 9Hop7/8 ft 12500clhc $10,500 1 :274 :564 1:272 1:564 73 3/10 42¢ 54¡ 78 87¡ 86 :29 1:58 FinnJar L 65.50 BlindingLightsAs,AmericanFashion,DjDan 45-0
1Nov25 2Hop7/8 ft 12500clhc $10,500 1 :274 :571 1:271 1:562 67 1/8 42£ 54£ 4o4 68 813 :31 1:59 FinnJar L 36.70 BlndngLghtsAs,AmrcnFshn,MdwbrkMrk 51-0
11Oct25 3Hop7/8 ft 12500clhc $10,500 1 :271 :564 1:261 1:551 67 1/10 66£ 78¢ 99¢ 911 914£ :301 1:581 FinnJar L 95.60 BlindingLightsAs,DjDan,AmericanFashion 71-0
4Oct25 3Hop7/8 ft 12500clhc $10,500 1 :28 :562 1:254 1:543 52 2/10 89 813 1014 1021 1032¢ :322 2:01 FinnJar L 52.80 MontysMission,DjDan,SwanExplosion 84-0
1Oct25 3Hop7/8 ft Qua 1 :29 :583 1:274 1:553 -- 3/5 22¡ 24¡ 25 27¡ 311£ :291 1:58 FinnJar L FullStrength,StoneThrowAway,ToughMuscle 62-0

3
White R

Clm Prc: $16,200
AMERICAN FASHION (L)Q b m 6 Crescent Fashion-American Breeze-American Winner
Owner: Richard J Smith,Third Lake,IL;Tipperary Horse Blankets,Grays Lake,IL
Breeder: Freeman Jay Miller,IN

JORDAN ROSS 150 pur-b go-wh (1405-165-165-224-.236)

6-1
Tr-HENRY GRABER JR.

HR: 80.46 (284-49-27-46-.279)
*Last Tr - Henry Graber Jr

1:56 HOP7/8
1:543 HOP7/8

5, 1:543 HOP7/8
Power # 67

2025: 35 1 10 3 $30,429
2024: 24 2 8 2 $41,231
Life: 103 10 26 6 $154,990

LAST 4 STS. - $10,500
15Nov25 3Hop7/8 ftQ13800clhc $10,500 1 :272 :563 1:261 1:55 82 4/6 44£ 44£ 4o3¡ 33¡ 25¡ :291 1:56 RossJor L 2.50 TopMeOff,AmericanFashion,ToughMuscle 66-0
8Nov25 9Hop7/8 ftQ13800clhc $10,500 1 :274 :564 1:272 1:564 77 5/10 5o3¡ 1ohd 12 2¡ 2£ :293 1:57 RossJor L 5.10 BlindingLightsAs,AmericanFashion,DjDan 45-0
1Nov25 2Hop7/8 ftQ14000clhc $10,500 1 :274 :571 1:271 1:562 78 6/8 64¢ 66¢ 6o5 44 22¢ :283 1:564 RossJor L 6.10 BlndngLghtsAs,AmrcnFshn,MdwbrkMrk 51-0
25Oct25 1Hop7/8 ftQ14000clhc $10,500 1 :274 :571 1:27 1:553 79 2/6 43¢ 44¡ 4o4¡ 21 21 :28 1:554 RossJor L 16.30 BlndngLghtsAs,AmrcnFshn,MdwbrkMrk 54-0
21Oct25 4Hop7/8 ftQNw3750l4 $7,500 1 :274 :58 1:281 1:564 67 6/7 78¢ 79¡ 6o6 76¢ 78¡ :29 1:582 RossJor L 10.70 LloydWright,GracefulLilly,SweetBoyBen 54-0
11Oct25 3Hop7/8 ftQ15000clhc $10,500 1 :271 :564 1:261 1:551 78 4/10 78 6o7£ 4o5 33 32¢ :282 1:553 RossJor L 4.00 BlindingLightsAs,DjDan,AmericanFashion 71-0

4
Green S

Clm Prc: $14,800
TIMON AS (L)Q b g 9 Lionhunter-Pandora As-Prego Nilema
Owner: Rocking Meadows Stable,Grabill,IN
Breeder: Acl Stuteri Ab,KY

ATLEE BENDER 140 mar-gra-blk (1193-148-169-150-.245)

20-1
Tr-MERVIN SCHMUCKER

HR: 77.45 (83-6-8-13-.178)

1:571 HOP7/8
1:542 MVR5/8

5, 1:522 HOP7/8
Power # 57

2025: 31 1 4 6 $26,607
2024: 28 4 5 2 $37,150
Life: 206 44 26 28 $431,910

LAST 4 STS. - $3,300
5Nov25 14Hop7/8 ftQNw3750l4 $7,500 1 :272 :571 1:262 1:554 69 6/9 21¡ 21¡ 22¡ 26 79£ :31 1:574 BenderAtl L 33.60 Flirtnwiththepilot,ImaDiamondBabe,LighthouseJesse 38-0
29Oct25 14Hop7/8 gdQNw1250l4 $6,000 1 :274 :572 1:272 1:571 77 5/9 31¡ 21¡ 22 22 1¢ :292 1:571 BenderAtl L 6.00 TimonAs,SomeKindaNight,WaterTorpedo 43-1
14Oct25 9Hop7/8 ftQNw1250l4 $6,000 1 :272 :564 1:26 1:55 75 5/9 77¢ 79¢ 7o9¡ 68¡ 56£ :283 1:562 BenderAtl L 14.40 LloydWright,TugAndCoop,SomeKindaNight 64-0
30Sep25 5Hop7/8 ftQNw2500l4 $7,000 1 :28 :574 1:262 1:543 67 5/8 68 67¡ 6o10 69 77¡ :273 1:56 LambrightKev L 32.50 IamIndependent,DashingDanny,SweetBoyBen 76-0
24Sep25 5Dtn5/8 ftQNw2251l4 $7,000 1 :274 :563 1:26 1:563 78 2/9 32¢ 4o3 4o2 53 72¡ :303 1:57 PageChr L 4.80 SkywayKonMan,BMedithree,FacebookOfficial 73-0
9Sep25 8Hop7/8 ftQNw1250l4 $6,000 1 :281 :58 1:272 1:553 75 5/8 21¡ 21¡ 22 21 3¢ :274 1:553 MillerMar L 8.90 GracefulLilly,BluebirdYoshi,TimonAs 66-0

5
Black S

Clm Prc: $14,900
LATIN LOVER (L) br h 7 E L Titan-Love Crazy Love-Crazed
Owner: B H Wilfong,Kentland,IN;B H Wilfong,Pendleton,IN
Breeder: Crawford Fms Rcg & T Gewertz & D Brunet,NY;etc.

KYLE WILFONG 160 blk-s red-wh (1513-217-197-172-.254)

5-1
Tr-BRETT WILFONG

HR: 82.71 (158-20-18-25-.243)

1:542 HOP7/8
1:54 HOP7/8

4, 1:533 SPR1
Power # 70

2025: 27 3 3 5 $28,505
2024: 20 3 0 4 $19,802
Life: 114 22 11 17 $187,094

LAST 4 STS. - $4,820
8Nov25 5Hop7/8 ft Nw5000l4 $12,500 1 :28 :581 1:281 1:562 77 7/7 1o1¢ 11£ 12 11¡ 74¡ :29 1:571 RossJor L 13.00 LittleChipper,Swingforthefences,DashingDanny 47-0
29Oct25 9Dtn5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :281 :571 1:251 1:532 81 3/10 44 44 34 712 815 :302 1:562 SuttonJos L 67.90 CaviarGold,SweetMrPinetucky,Bargain 49-0
23Oct25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :27 :56 1:242 1:544 85 1/10 44¡ 43£ 44¢ 44£ 32 :30 1:551 SuttonJos L 17.10 AsianZing,ILikePete,LatinLover 53-0
16Oct25 4Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :28 :571 1:262 1:56 79 1/9 1ns 11¢ 11 1¡ 1¡ :293 1:56 SmithJer L 1.30 LatinLover,JoggingFullTrot,CommanderTom 67-0
9Oct25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :271 :561 1:25 1:543 81 5/9 910 9o7¡ 7o12 74¡ 75¡ :281 1:553 SmithJer L 16.30 ForcefulPower,WildfireSeelster,FoxValleyCorso 62-0
28Sep25 7Nfld1/2 ft 25000clpro $16,000 1 :273 :554 1:25 1:563 60 2/9 65¢ 6o7¢ 5oo5 813 821 :344 2:004 EbersoleLuk L 20.90 HeavensdorHanover,GlobeMaster,KeystoneApache 69-0

6
YellowR

Clm Prc: $14,900
BLUEBIRD DEACON (L) b g 8 Swan for All-Little Revenue-Revenue S
Owner: Ernie J Schmucker,Grabill,IN
Breeder: Daryl D Miller,IN

TRACE TETRICK 155 grn-go (1546-337-240-204-.348)

6-1
Tr-MERVIN SCHMUCKER

HR: 76.32 (83-6-8-13-.178)

1:532 HOP7/8
1:561 HAW1

4, 1:531 OAKGR5/8
Power # 75

2025: 20 2 4 3 $28,742
2024: 4 2 0 0 $11,655
Life: 111 18 20 19 $327,022

LAST 4 STS. - $3,395
15Nov25 3Hop7/8 ft 15000clhc $10,500 1 :272 :563 1:261 1:55 78 5/6 11£ 11¡ 11¡ 22¡ 49 :303 1:564 TetrickTra L *2.00 TopMeOff,AmericanFashion,ToughMuscle 66-0
5Nov25 14Hop7/8 ft Nw3750l4 $7,500 1 :272 :571 1:262 1:554 -- 0/9 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Flrtnwththplt,ImDmndBb,LghthsJss scrtchd-injured 38-0
29Oct25 7Hop7/8 ft Nw3750l4 $8,600 1 :274 :574 1:27 1:554 72 4/9 89 67 710 58 54 :273 1:563 WilfongKyl L 20.30 SlyLittleFox,WatchMissTucky,KidTyler 45-1
21Oct25 4Hop7/8 ft Nw3750l4 $7,500 1 :274 :58 1:281 1:564 72 7/7 55¢ 56¡ 5o4 43 53£ :283 1:573 WilfongKyl L 21.20 LloydWright,GracefulLilly,SweetBoyBen 54-0
23Sep25 10Hop7/8 ft Nw3000l4 $7,000 1 :274 :562 1:243 1:541 77 5/10 56 55¢ 5o5 21¡ 21¡ :284 1:542 LambrightKev L 10.70 BridgeToJesses,BluebirdDeacon,ScorecardDan 69-0
16Sep25 6Hop7/8 ft Nw1500l4 $7,200 1 :271 :564 1:254 1:542 69 6/6 5o5£ 5o4¢ 4o5 47 48 :291 1:56 LambrightKev L 3.70 SwanSoFine,SweetBoyBen,LighthouseJesse 77-0

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $15,000
MONTY'S MISSION (L) b g 5 Helpisontheway-Monmouth-Abc Garland
Owner: C Rexroat & B Nickells,IN;Mrs V Lawson & E Avenatti Jr,FL
Breeder: Martin Schmucker & Alvin R Miller,IN

LEWAYNE MILLER 165 red-r blu-wh (992-81-107-122-.183)

10-1
Tr-TIM CLEVENGER

HR: 81.74 (42-2-5-2-.130)

1:543 HOP7/8
1:553 HOP7/8

5, 1:543 HOP7/8
Power # 47

2025: 28 3 1 4 $28,045
2024: 24 4 5 1 $30,575
Life: 79 9 8 8 $84,660

LAST 4 STS. - $1,840
15Nov25 3Hop7/8 ft 16500clhc $10,500 1 :272 :563 1:261 1:55 69 6/6 x5x6¢ 5o6¡ 513 517 618¡ :294 1:583 MillerLew L 2.50 TopMeOff,AmericanFashion,ToughMuscle 66-0
8Nov25 9Hop7/8 ft 16900clhc $10,500 1 :274 :564 1:272 1:564 78 7/10 109£ 1010 10o11 98¡ 42¢ :273 1:571 MillerLew L 10.30 BlindingLightsAs,AmericanFashion,DjDan 45-0
1Nov25 3Hop7/8 ft 30000cl Op $12,500 1 :283 :581 1:272 1:561 59 8/8 46¢ 44£ x7xo9¡x7x15 *x722¡ dq8:312 2:003 MillerMar L 7.30 PondaAesthetic,OneDanShow,ItsSwanTime dq8 48-0
25Oct25 2Hop7/8 ft 30000cl Op $12,500 1 :282 :581 1:274 1:55 81 1/7 66¡ 67¡ 66 67 43 :263 1:553 De LongJoh L 8.70 FruitSnacker,SmartSchooner,Luxurious 54-0
18Oct25 2Hop7/8 gd 30000cl Op $12,000 1 :284 :581 1:272 1:552 -- x7x/7 x7dis 6dis 6odis 6dis 6dis De LongJoh L 10.40 TrulyUnbelievable,ItsSwanTime,SmartSchooner 74-0
4Oct25 3Hop7/8 ft 15000clhc-c $10,500 1 :28 :562 1:254 1:543 84 5/10 54¡ 56 4o2 1¡ 12£ :282 1:543 OostingMic 6.40 MontysMission,DjDan,SwanExplosion 84-0

8
Gray R

Clm Prc: $25,375
BLINDING LIGHTS AS (L)Q b m 4 International Moni-Josie's Joy-Muscle Hill
Owner: Nathan A Yoder,Odon,IN
Breeder: Acl Stuteri Ab,KY;Kjell Johansson,SD

KEVIN LAMBRIGHT 135 mar-gra-wh (439-50-46-59-.217)

5-2
Tr-ROBERT TAYLOR

HR: 80.87 (406-63-51-60-.274)

1:544 HOP7/8
1:55 PCD5/8

4, 1:544 HOP7/8
Power # 87

2025: 22 8 1 3 $46,615
2024: 19 4 5 2 $52,490
Life: 50 12 8 6 $109,185

LAST 4 STS. - $21,000
8Nov25 9Hop7/8 ftQ15000clhc $10,500 1 :274 :564 1:272 1:564 79 6/10 3oo2¢ 2hd 22 1¡ 1£ :29 1:564 LambrightKev L *.50 BlindingLightsAs,AmericanFashion,DjDan 45-0
1Nov25 2Hop7/8 ftQ15000clhc $10,500 1 :274 :571 1:271 1:562 81 7/8 2o1¢ 11¡ 11¡ 13 12¢ :291 1:562 LambrightKev L *.30 BlndngLghtsAs,AmrcnFshn,MdwbrkMrk 51-0
25Oct25 1Hop7/8 ftQ15000clhc $10,500 1 :274 :571 1:27 1:553 81 3/6 2hd 21¡ 2o2 11 11 :281 1:553 LambrightKev L 1.30 BlndngLghtsAs,AmrcnFshn,MdwbrkMrk 54-0
18Oct25 1Hop7/8 ftQ15000clhc $10,500 1 :281 :573 1:27 1:554 81 4/6 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 11¡ 1¢ :283 1:554 LambrightKev L *.80 BlindingLightsAs,DjDan,Elhelpski 74-0
11Oct25 3Hop7/8 ftQ15000clhc $10,500 1 :271 :564 1:261 1:551 80 5/10 43¢ 45¢ 2o3 2¡ 1£ :282 1:551 LambrightKev L *1.60 BlindingLightsAs,DjDan,AmericanFashion 71-0
4Oct25 3Hop7/8 ftQ17500clhc $10,500 1 :28 :562 1:254 1:543 75 9/10 1012 1017 9o10 88¢ 89£ :284 1:563 LambrightKev L 6.40 MontysMission,DjDan,SwanExplosion 84-0
HOP - 11/22/25 - E - 2 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



3 SATURDAY
22 Nov. 2025
Hoosier Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA TRIFECTA (.50 min) 20 CENT SUPERFECTA
Fillies/Mares Preferred: N/W of $2,500 (IS $2,750) in the L4 Starts AE: NW $5000 L4 May enter for outside

Posts K. Lambright - 2 over 5 Purse $7,500
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 2-6-3 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color White
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red R

SUPERFECTA HANOVER (L) b m 5 Betting Line-Sarpa Hanover-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Windy City Farm,Marengo,IL
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

MICHAEL OOSTING 150 br-o go (1025-136-125-117-.238)

20-1
Tr-EDGAR HERRERA

HR: 70.01 (214-18-24-31-.195)

1:533 HOP7/8
1:542 HOP7/8

5, 1:533 HOP7/8
Power # 59

2025: 30 8 4 4 $31,992
2024: 31 1 0 5 $11,622
Life: 63 9 4 9 $43,824

LAST 4 STS. - $2,024
9Nov25 12Haw1 ft Fmnw2001-4 $4,500 1 :282 :56 1:252 1:564 54 2/8 56¡ 58¡ 5o14 315 415¢ :313 1:594 PattonJor L 5.00 Resilience,LookKimbo,FrontierFantasy coverd to str 26-0
23Oct25 3Hop7/8 ft Fm Tmr 70 $5,200 1 :271 :573 1:264 1:551 67 8/9 811 6o4 4o3 32¡ 3£ :28 1:552 OostingMic L 3.80 BrookesOcean,FoxValleyTatum,SuperfectaHanover 51-0
16Oct25 5Hop7/8 ft Tmr 70 $5,200 1 :274 :57 1:253 1:541 69 7/8 79 79 8o11 88¢ 31£ :264 1:543 OostingMic L 7.80 AllABlur,HoldenSteady,SuperfectaHanover 61-0
9Oct25 11Hop7/8 ft Fm Tmr 70 $5,200 1 :271 :56 1:25 1:541 62 7/7 79¡ 712 7o10 59 47 :283 1:553 TetrickTra L 3.90 FoxValleyTatum,BjsMj,Admit 47-0
4Oct25 9Hop7/8 ft Fmnw2000l4 $6,200 1 :262 :543 1:234 1:524 75 2/9 77¡ 79¡ 8o7¡ 75¡ 74¢ :282 1:533 OostingMic L 29.90 ThinkFast,MelsVickiLou,Maybemabel 70-0
25Sep25 3Hop7/8 ft Fm Tmr 70 $5,200 1 :261 :554 1:253 1:533 70 [10/10 55 5o5¢ 2o¡ 12¡ 12¢ :28 1:533 OostingMic L 39.90 SprfctHnvr,LkKmb,FxVllyTtm 2nd tier 75-0

2
Blue S

LOVE ME HILL (L) b m 6 Racing Hill-Beyonce Blue Chip-Art Major
Owner: Jeff Fought Racing,East Bernstadt,KY;Brian K Carsey,Cambridge City,IN
Breeder: Tom Hill,UK

KEVIN LAMBRIGHT 135 mar-gra-wh (439-50-46-59-.217)

3-1
Tr-WALTER HAYNES JR

HR: 79.89 (445-75-64-77-.306)

1:531 HOP7/8
1:504 HOP7/8

4, 1:50 HOP7/8
Power # 66

2025: 30 1 6 8 $34,795
2024: 34 4 6 5 $64,866
Life: 131 15 24 30 $298,721

LAST 4 STS. - $2,040
15Nov25 10Hop7/8 ft Fmnw5000l4 $7,500 1 :273 :564 1:252 1:531 78 5/9 78£ 79¢ 68 67 43¡ :264 1:534 LambrightKev L 12.60 EverAJk,DefiningMoment,WholeLottaLuck 60-0
1Nov25 9Hop7/8 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,500 1 :262 :554 1:251 1:531 70 8/10 2o¡ 11¡ 11 52 911£ :302 1:553 LambrightKev L 11.50 GalleysImage,RoseRunVision,Maybemabel 43-0
25Oct25 9Hop7/8 ft Fmnw5000l4 $7,500 1 :264 :551 1:234 1:523 77 3/9 33 33¢ 34 52¡ 43£ :284 1:532 LambrightKev L 5.50 GalleysImage,OddsOnAlexandria,CeliaBMoney 50-0
18Oct25 8Hop7/8 sy Fmnw4750l4 $7,000 1 :272 :553 1:233 1:521 80 2/6 21¡ 21¡ 22¡ 3¡ 32 :283 1:523 LambrightKev L 3.20 BombayParkway,RoseRunVision,LoveMeHill 62-0
11Oct25 8Hop7/8 ft Fmnw4500l4 $7,000 1 :264 :553 1:243 1:52 81 5/10 12¡ 11£ 12 11 2£ :273 1:521 MillerLew L 2.30 WastedOnYou,LoveMeHill,EverAJk 59-0
4Oct25 12Hop7/8 ft Fmnw6500l4 $10,500 1 :264 :564 1:243 1:521 81 1/8 56¢ 66 76¡ 63¡ 41£ :264 1:523 De LongJoh L 34.00 DixieDream,WastedOnYou,AlwaysInFlight 65-0

3
White S

SWING DANCING (L) b g 5 A Rocknroll Dance-Swinging Cami-Cambest
Owner: Amanda L Stephens,Georgetown,KY
Breeder: Amanda L Stephens,KY

MARCUS MILLER 155 blk-wh-c red (1459-216-191-183-.263)

5-1
Tr-MARK P'POOL

HR: 73.24 (148-8-22-24-.191)

1:523 LEX1
1:514 SCD5/8

4, 1:514 SCD5/8
Power # 66

2025: 31 2 6 3 $28,544
2024: 33 5 4 5 $53,058
Life: 93 10 12 11 $116,592

LAST 4 STS. - $1,920
14Nov25 3Hop7/8 ft Nw3750l4 $12,500 1 :27 :56 1:243 1:521 79 1/9 66¡ 67¡ 55 55¡ 65¢ :273 1:531 MillerMar L 70.80 AyeAyeCaptRuss,Leiter,Strangerinthenight 62-0
2Nov25 7Cbrn5/8 gd Nw3000l4 $13,000 1 :263 :551 1:234 1:544 67 7/8 5o4¡ 2o1¡ 5o4¢ 76¡ 67 :313 1:561 BatesBra L 12.53 KingCrunch,LilJoeIv,IGotSixShots 50-1
27Oct25 13Cbrn5/8 sy Kynw3000l4 $16,000 1 :264 :55 1:223 1:53 74 3/8 43¢ 53¢ 56 44¡ 34£ :301 1:54 MillerAnd L 46.08 ClearchoiceDeVie,IGotSixShots,SwingDancing 56-2
18Oct25 4Cbrn5/8 ft Kynw3000l4 $16,000 1 :262 :551 1:232 1:533 73 7/8 2o¢ 54¡ 65£ 56 74 :294 1:542 MillerAnd L 19.90 Isitlikeittell,ClearchoiceDeVie,IGotSixShots 81-0
13Oct25 12Cbrn5/8 ft Nw3000l4 $16,000 1 :273 :554 1:231 1:521 61 3/8 5o6¡ 3o2¡ 5o8£ 513 520£ :312 1:562 MillerDav L 36.69 NoLouZing,WesternEra,PondaBeach 69-0
4Oct25 13Lex1 ft Nw2750l4 $8,500 1 :271 :532 1:214 1:504 62 8/10 2oo¡ 21¡ 31¡ 97 912¢ :311 1:531 IndofJer L 13.67 ItsGonnaFeelgood,Cantbeathebeach,FoxValleyCarlin 81-0

4
Green S

WHOLE LOTTA LUCK b m 4 Luck Be Withyou-Arroya Blue Chip-Shadow Play
Owner: Joel L Bontrager,Shipshewana,IN;Kyle J Miller,Shipshewana,IN
Breeder: Jonas Graber,IN

BRAD FERGUSON 155 r blu-b go (388-19-34-37-.129)

5-1
Tr-HARRY MILLER

HR: 79.08 (245-14-23-27-.146)

1:504 HOP7/8
1:55 SAR5/8

4, 1:504 HOP7/8
Power # 71

2025: 27 2 3 5 $24,159
2024: 29 2 2 6 $21,891
Life: 62 5 6 11 $50,882

LAST 4 STS. - $2,400
15Nov25 10Hop7/8 ft Fmnw5000l4 $7,500 1 :273 :564 1:252 1:531 79 4/9 44¢ 3o3 3o2 32¡ 32£ :28 1:534 FergusonBra 45.70 EverAJk,DefiningMoment,WholeLottaLuck 60-0
8Nov25 7Hop7/8 ft Fmnw1250l4 $6,000 1 :264 :552 1:25 1:531 80 3/9 21£ 11¡ 1¡ 2hd 22¢ :283 1:533 FergusonBra 5.40 CheddaChedda,WholeLottaLuck,UnderTheDesk 47-0
1Nov25 9Hop7/8 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,500 1 :262 :554 1:251 1:531 75 2/10 43¢ 4o3¡ 2o1 31 65£ :29 1:542 FergusonBra 43.40 GalleysImage,RoseRunVision,Maybemabel 43-0
25Oct25 9Hop7/8 ft Fmnw5000l4 $7,500 1 :264 :551 1:234 1:523 78 7/9 79¢ 711 79 64¡ 64¡ :274 1:532 FergusonBra 37.30 GalleysImage,OddsOnAlexandria,CeliaBMoney 50-0
11Oct25 8Hop7/8 ft Fmnw4500l4 $7,000 1 :264 :553 1:243 1:52 77 9/10 1016 1014 10o9¡ 108¢ 85¡ :263 1:53 LambrightKev 84.30 WastedOnYou,LoveMeHill,EverAJk 59-0
4Oct25 5Hop7/8 ft Fmnw4500l4 $7,000 1 :281 :564 1:243 1:523 74 2/7 22 21¡ 2o1 32 56¢ :29 1:534 LambrightKev 5.40 SplashOfPink,DefiningMoment,BeTrueToMe 78-0

5
Black R

SUGAR AND SPITE br m 9 Pet Rock-Tre Cress-Towner's Big Guy
Owner: David C Siegel,Palo Alto,CA
Breeder: Midland Acres Inc,OH

ATLEE BENDER 140 mar-gra-blk (1193-148-169-150-.245)

9-1
Tr-BERNIE WOLIN

HR: 75.52 (58-3-4-5-.119)

1:543 HOP7/8
1:53 HOP7/8

6, 1:522 HOP7/8
Power # 58

2025: 23 2 1 3 $10,765
2024: 33 6 8 4 $36,404
Life: 203 20 34 31 $224,521

LAST 4 STS. - $2,412
15Nov25 9Hop7/8 ft Fmnw1250l4 $6,000 1 :264 :554 1:252 1:542 71 6/9 4o5¡ 55£ 54¡ i54¡ 25 :291 1:552 LambrightKev 7.90 MaddiesJetLady,SugarAndSpite,MissHulaDancer 60-0
8Nov25 7Hop7/8 ft Fmnw1250l4 $6,000 1 :264 :552 1:25 1:531 -- 8ex/9 x9pu -- -- -- dnf BenderAtl 30.20 CheddaChedda,WholeLottaLuck,UnderTheDesk 47-0
1Nov25 4Hop7/8 ft Fmnw1250l4 $6,000 1 :28 :571 1:26 1:534 75 3/7 1hd 21£ 21¡ 22¡ 43£ :282 1:543 WilfongKyl L 6.70 NebbleHanover,ShelterInPace,CheddaChedda 48-0
22Oct25 9Hop7/8 ft Nw750 L4 $5,400 1 :273 :572 1:263 1:54 69 1/6 415 44¡ 45¡ 65¡ 43¡ :27 1:543 WilfongKyl L 20.50 JdsKingJames,BluebirdZantrax,WowhesarockstarN 42-0
13Sep25 5Hop7/8 sy Fmnw4000l4 $7,500 1 :271 :571 1:27 1:534 73 4/10 89£ 89 8o6¡ 87 107£ :271 1:552 BenderAtl 34.30 SplashOfPink,JksFlirtyGirl,DroppinBikinis 70-0
30Aug25 5Hop7/8 ft Fmnw1500l4 $6,200 1 :271 :564 1:254 1:523 75 7/7 710 710 7o7 76¡ 76 :263 1:534 TetrickTra 19.50 WastedOnYou,ShelterInPace,WholeLottaLuck 72-0

6
YellowR

MADDIE'S JET LADY (L) br m 10 Jereme's Jet-Golden Jenna-Jenna's Beach Boy
Owner: Tom T Tetrick,Geff,IL
Breeder: Daniel L Graber &

TRACE TETRICK 155 grn-go (1546-337-240-204-.348)

7-2
Tr-TOM T TETRICK

HR: 77.41 (347-39-34-46-.211)
*Last Tr - Tom T Tetrick

1:512 HOP7/8
1:53 HOP7/8

7, 1:511 HOP7/8
Power # 54

2025: 30 4 1 3 $22,190
2024: 36 3 5 12 $27,924
Life: 216 29 28 34 $213,510

LAST 4 STS. - $4,044
15Nov25 9Hop7/8 ft Fmnw1250l4 $6,000 1 :264 :554 1:252 1:542 75 5/9 22 32¡ 43 12 15 :282 1:542 TetrickTra L *1.10 MaddiesJetLady,SugarAndSpite,MissHulaDancer 60-0
8Nov25 7Hop7/8 ft Fmnw1250l4 $6,000 1 :264 :552 1:25 1:531 76 2/9 45¢ 44£ 43¡ 53 55£ :284 1:542 TetrickTra L 12.40 CheddaChedda,WholeLottaLuck,UnderTheDesk 47-0
30Oct25 12Hop7/8 ft Nw10k2025 $12,000 1 :272 :562 1:244 1:532 65 7/10 913 9o12 8o12 916 914£ :291 1:562 WilfongKyl L 31.30 TruffleDog,WatchingSunset,PekesonN 40-0
18Oct25 6Hop7/8 sy Fmnw2000l4 $6,200 1 :274 :562 1:253 1:534 72 1/7 21¡ 1o1¡ 11¡ 2¡ 37 :293 1:551 TetrickTra L 4.80 Maybemabel,MartzRenee,MaddiesJetLady 62-0
11Oct25 8Hop7/8 ft Fmnw4500l4 $7,000 1 :264 :553 1:243 1:52 74 [10/10 710 79£ 7o6¡ 97¢ 109¡ :28 1:534 TetrickTra L 37.00 WastedOnYou,LoveMeHill,EverAJk 2nd tier 59-0
4Oct25 9Hop7/8 ft Fmnw2000l4 $6,200 1 :262 :543 1:234 1:524 78 6/9 66 67¡ 6o5¡ 64¡ 41¢ :281 1:53 TetrickTra L 5.20 ThinkFast,MelsVickiLou,Maybemabel 70-0

7
Pink S

I'M FANCY LIKE (L) br m 4 Dancin Yankee-Icey Delight-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Heart& Soul Racing,Des Moines,IA
Breeder: Spring Haven Farm,OH

KYLE WILFONG 160 blk-s red-wh (1513-217-197-172-.254)

7-1
Tr-NICOLE WILFONG

HR: 77.53 (5-0-0-1-.067)

1:523 ACES5/8
1:541 NFLD1/2

4, 1:523 ACES5/8
Power # 59

2025: 20 2 3 2 $19,000
2024: 28 8 5 5 $72,442
Life: 60 14 9 8 $121,424

LAST 4 STS. - $4,340
13Nov25 11Hop7/8 ft Nw20k2025 $12,000 1 :27 :57 1:263 1:534 71 8/9 55¡ 76 77 74¡ 75£ :27 1:55 WilfongKyl L 95.00 CaptainSleaze,AhvaSholum,IamTheCaptainA 40-0
6Nov25 3Hop7/8 ft Nw20k2025 $12,000 1 :272 :562 1:252 1:53 74 8/8 33 33 43 34¡ 36 :281 1:541 WilfongKyl L 9.40 CaptainSleaze,PekesonN,ImFancyLike 50-0
18Oct25 8Hop7/8 sy Fmnw4750l4 $7,000 1 :272 :553 1:233 1:521 71 5/6 67¡ 67¡ 69¡ 610 611¡ :29 1:542 WilfongKyl L 13.40 BombayParkway,RoseRunVision,LoveMeHill 62-0
19Sep25 1Aces5/8 sy Nw7001l4fm $11,600 1 :272 :564 1:252 1:534 77 4/6 11¢ 11¡ 11¡ 11¢ 21¢ :283 1:54 CiscoSco L 3.90 GlitteringHope,ImFancyLike,CrazyCute 67-1
11Sep25 11Aces5/8 ft Nw7001l4fm $11,600 1 :264 :562 1:241 1:53 78 7/9 44¡ 65¡ 65¢ 76¡ 63¡ :282 1:533 MageeDea L 10.40 IllusionSeelster,CrazyCute,IdealSkies 64-0
4Sep25 11Aces5/8 sy Nw7001l4fm $11,600 1 :273 :582 1:263 1:564 75 4/9 11¡ 11¢ 2¢ 1¢ 41¡ :302 1:57 MageeDea L 2.50 GlitteringHope,FillisterPhoto,AlwaysADancer 51-2

8
Gray S

NEBBLE HANOVER b m 7 Well Said-Northern Sky-Northern Luck
Owner: Dave H Haness,Palm Desert,CA;Luke Plano,Sacramento,CA
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

LUKE PLANO 170 r blu-wh (103-7-16-10-.187)

6-1
Tr-LUKE PLANO

HR: 78.18 (37-3-3-2-.144)

1:531 ACES5/8
1:524 HOP7/8

4, 1:521 SCD5/8
Power # 48

2025: 36 5 3 7 $29,486
2024: 24 6 1 1 $27,377
Life: 127 28 13 12 $188,209

LAST 4 STS. - $3,000
15Nov25 10Hop7/8 ft Fmnw5000l4 $7,500 1 :273 :564 1:252 1:531 78 8/9 810 8o11 711 710 75 :263 1:541 PlanoLuk 56.70 EverAJk,DefiningMoment,WholeLottaLuck 60-0
1Nov25 4Hop7/8 ft Fmnw1250l4 $6,000 1 :28 :571 1:26 1:534 79 1/7 43¢ 45 46 33¡ 1£ :263 1:534 PlanoLuk 4.70 NebbleHanover,ShelterInPace,CheddaChedda 48-0
18Oct25 6Hop7/8 sy Fmnw2000l4 $6,200 1 :274 :562 1:253 1:534 -- 5/7 56 56¢ 7xo7¡x7x16 7dis PlanoLuk *1.90 Maybemabel,MartzRenee,MaddiesJetLady 62-0
11Oct25 8Hop7/8 ft Fmnw4500l4 $7,000 1 :264 :553 1:243 1:52 79 3/10 811 811 87¡ 86¢ 73¢ :263 1:523 PlanoLuk 63.80 WastedOnYou,LoveMeHill,EverAJk 59-0
4Oct25 5Hop7/8 ft Fmnw4500l4 $7,000 1 :281 :564 1:243 1:523 71 7/7 711 710 716 713 610 :264 1:543 PlanoLuk 39.70 SplashOfPink,DefiningMoment,BeTrueToMe 78-0
19Sep25 1Aces5/8 sy Nw7001l4fm $11,600 1 :272 :564 1:252 1:534 57 3/6 67¢ 6o7¢ 4o3¢ 5x4¢ x620£ :32 1:58 PlanoLuk 8.90 GlitteringHope,ImFancyLike,CrazyCute 67-1
HOP - 11/22/25 - E - 3 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



4 SATURDAY
22 Nov. 2025
Hoosier Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA TRIFECTA (.50 min) 20 CENT SUPERFECTA 50 CENT
PICK 6 (4-5-6-7-8-9) (NON JACKPOT)
Fillies/Mares Open 4 Post 7 Assigned T. Tetrick - 7 over 4,5 Purse $14,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 7-6-4 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Green

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red T

GALLEYS IMAGE (L) b m 4 Rockin Image-Galley Wench-Sportsmaster
Owner: Rebecca Ancora,Anderson,IN;Casandra D Uppal,Middletown,IN
Breeder: Dave L Mast,IN

PATRIZIO ANCORA 200 blk-gra (29-6-3-0-.264)

12-1
Tr-PATRIZIO ANCORA

HR: 80.92 (74-13-9-7-.275)

1:501 HOP7/8
1:52 HOP7/8

4, 1:501 HOP7/8
Power # 67

2025: 30 8 1 2 $50,105
2024: 21 3 6 3 $72,861
Life: 59 14 8 6 $154,166

LAST 4 STS. - $8,550
15Nov25 1Hop7/8 ft Fm Open 4 $14,000 1 :272 :554 1:244 1:522 75 3/6 44£ 45¡ 45¡ 49 511 :284 1:543 AncoraPat L 16.60 Aintnothingucando,AlwaysInFlight,WastedOnYou 68-0
1Nov25 9Hop7/8 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,500 1 :262 :554 1:251 1:531 82 6/10 66¢ 6o6¡ 6o5 2¡ 1£ :27 1:531 AncoraPat L 1.20 GalleysImage,RoseRunVision,Maybemabel 43-0
25Oct25 9Hop7/8 ft Fmnw5000l4 $7,500 1 :264 :551 1:234 1:523 80 5/9 67£ 68¡ 5o7 31¡ 13 :272 1:523 AncoraPat L 6.90 GalleysImage,OddsOnAlexandria,CeliaBMoney 50-0
11Oct25 8Hop7/8 ft Fmnw4500l4 $7,000 1 :264 :553 1:243 1:52 79 1/10 34 33¢ 43 53¡ 53¢ :272 1:523 AncoraPat L 7.90 WastedOnYou,LoveMeHill,EverAJk 59-0
4Oct25 12Hop7/8 ft Fmnw6500l4 $10,500 1 :264 :564 1:243 1:521 78 3/8 11¡ 11¡ 11 31 84¢ :282 1:53 AncoraPat L 18.90 DixieDream,WastedOnYou,AlwaysInFlight 65-0
27Sep25 7Hop7/8 ft Fmnw6500l4 $9,000 1 :26 :544 1:244 1:521 77 8/9 11£ 21¡ 31¡ 55 45 :281 1:531 AncoraPat L 6.80 AlwaysInFlight,CeliaBMoney,LoveMeHill 67-0
20Sep25 10Hop7/8 ft Fmnw4000l4 $7,500 1 :28 :571 1:244 1:52 82 1/7 11£ 11¡ 12¡ 12 12¢ :271 1:52 AncoraPat L 4.50 GalleysImage,ShelterInPace,CeliaBMoney 71-0

2
Blue S

TELL'S ROCK N ROLL b m 4 Tellitlikeitis-Have Rock Willroll-Rockin Image
Owner: Eash Racing Stable Inc,Anderson,IN
Breeder: Victory Hill Farm Inc,IN

LEWAYNE MILLER 165 red-r blu-wh (992-81-107-122-.183)

7-1
Tr-DON EASH

HR: 83.91 (291-21-34-31-.173)

1:523 HOP7/8
1:531 HOP7/8

4, 1:523 HOP7/8
Power # 54

2025: 21 3 2 3 $42,140
2024: 33 12 4 6 $90,266
Life: 60 15 6 11 $137,056

LAST 4 STS. - $3,200
8Nov25 8Hop7/8 ft Fm Open 3 $16,000 1 :274 :57 1:251 1:522 81 3/7 44£ 45¡ 78 68 64£ :263 1:532 MillerLew 17.80 UtopiaBlueChip,JadaCaroline,DixieDream 47-0
1Nov25 7Hop7/8 ft Fm Open 2 $16,000 1 :27 :553 1:24 1:52 85 6/9 79 77£ 76¡ 85¡ 63 :272 1:523 MillerLew 24.00 OddsOnAcesFull,SplashOfPink,WastedOnYou 45-0
25Oct25 7Hop7/8 ft Fmopen 3-4 $16,000 1 :271 :561 1:25 1:523 78 2/8 31¢ 33 3o2¡ 34 42¡ :273 1:53 MillerLew 4.60 PremierDesirey,BombayParkway,WastedOnYou 50-0
18Oct25 3Hop7/8 sy Fm Open 3 $16,000 1 :271 :553 1:243 1:522 84 2/7 68¢ 6o7£ 4o1£ 22¡ 32 :274 1:524 MillerLew 19.10 BetOnStation,DixieDream,TellsRockNRoll 70-0
10Oct25 14Hop7/8 ft Issagedfmp $70,000 1 :262 :55 1:223 1:502 80 5/9 77¢ 77 68 67 55 :271 1:512 MillerLew 65.00 RollinRosie,KobesGigi,Teelatini 55-0
4Oct25 4Hop7/8 ft Isse Mares $20,000 1 :27 :554 1:234 1:503 82 2/6 44¡ 44¡ 46 49 57£ :271 1:521 MillerLew 37.20 RollinRosie,TrickOfTheLight,JadaCaroline 81-0
24Sep25 1Hop7/8 gd Qua 1 :273 :563 1:251 1:524 -- 5/6 12 12 12 12¡ 11£ :273 1:524 EashPhi TellsRockNRoll,MysticBell,CheckingOut 66-1

3
White T

SELINA'S CHOICE b m 4 Courtly Choice-Selinas's Joy-Dragon Again
Owner: Bay Pond Racing Stable,Malvern,PA
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

ATLEE BENDER 140 mar-gra-blk (1193-148-169-150-.245)

15-1
Tr-ERV MILLER

HR: 81.32 (572-104-106-70-.326)
1:552 M1

3, 1:552 M1
Power # 65

2025: 26 0 7 4 $31,970
2024: 19 3 3 3 $24,630
Life: 45 3 10 7 $56,600

LAST 4 STS. - $5,940
15Nov25 1Hop7/8 ft Fm Open 4 $14,000 1 :272 :554 1:244 1:522 77 1/6 56¡ 57¢ 58 511 49¢ :274 1:541 OostingMic 76.70 Aintnothingucando,AlwaysInFlight,WastedOnYou 68-0
30Oct25 9Dtn5/8 gd Fmnw6001l4 $14,000 1 :273 :56 1:241 1:534 81 7/9 79 78¡ 57¢ 54¡ 42¢ :283 1:541 WidgerSam 28.80 HungryLizzo,LookAtMe,SherocksSherollsA 47-1
23Oct25 11Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw6001l4 $14,000 1 :263 :553 1:231 1:52 80 7/8 79¡ 75¡ 7o5¡ 78¡ 56¢ :29 1:531 WidgerSam 22.30 StrangeSummer,LookAtMe,KeepTheLightOn 53-0
15Oct25 4Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw4-Cl $12,000 1 :273 :562 1:243 1:531 78 4/10 54£ 4o2¡ 3o2¡ 32 2£ :282 1:532 WidgerSam *.20 Animation,SelinasChoice,BetterBMyWay 66-0
9Oct25 3Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw6001l4 $14,000 1 :273 :55 1:233 1:513 85 4/10 42¡ 44 3o2¢ 31£ 31¡ :274 1:514 WidgerSam 8.10 SkywalkerSea,BeautifulLather,SelinasChoice 63-0
2Oct25 8Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw6pmcl $14,000 1 :262 :544 1:231 1:513 81 1/9 67 64¢ 6o3 46 24¢ :283 1:522 WidgerSam 17.40 SweetIllousion,SelinasChoice,GorgeousPackage 80-0
29Aug25 7Phl5/8 ft Mnw5000l4 $7,500 1 :272 :554 1:233 1:522 78 2/7 46 46¡ 4o4£ 43 55 :284 1:532 GoodellEri 41.80 RemyBrownN,LousLuckyGirl,Shezafreaklikeme 76-0

4
Green R

EVER A JK (L) br m 6 Jk Endofanera-Mcever-Mcardle
Owner: Zachary Ty Miller,Amboy,IN;Jay D Hochstetler,Greenfield,IN
Breeder: Fred Wittmer,IN

ZACHARY MILLER 200 (1-1-0-0-1.000)

5-1
Tr-ZACHARY MILLER

HR: 81.61 (134-27-21-23-.346)

1:511 HOP7/8
1:53 DTN5/8

4, 1:504 HOP7/8
Power # 88

2025: 31 5 4 8 $40,000
2024: 6 1 0 3 $9,310
Life: 101 19 13 19 $215,685

LAST 4 STS. - $8,920
15Nov25 10Hop7/8 ft Fmnw5000l4 $7,500 1 :273 :564 1:252 1:531 81 2/9 21 11£ 12 12 1hd :274 1:531 TetrickTra L *1.50 EverAJk,DefiningMoment,WholeLottaLuck 60-0
8Nov25 1Hop7/8 ft Fmnw2500l4 $6,500 1 :264 :57 1:254 1:531 81 5/7 11¡ 11¡ 12¡ 12¡ 11¡ :272 1:531 TetrickTra L *.60 EverAJk,DefiningMoment,ShelterInPace 49-0
29Oct25 10Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw3251l4 $9,000 1 :274 :561 1:244 1:543 74 i1/8 12 21¢ 21¢ 21¡ 3£ :294 1:544 SmithTyl L .00e VelLittleBlister,MadisonsAngel,EverAJk 49-0
11Oct25 8Hop7/8 ft Fmnw4500l4 $7,000 1 :264 :553 1:243 1:52 82 8/10 68¢ 68¢ 5o4 43¡ 31¡ :264 1:521 MillerMar L 6.00 WastedOnYou,LoveMeHill,EverAJk 59-0
4Oct25 4Hop7/8 ft Isse Mares $20,000 1 :27 :554 1:234 1:503 81 4/6 56 56 68¡ 610 68¢ :264 1:521 MillerMar L 38.00 RollinRosie,TrickOfTheLight,JadaCaroline 81-0
20Sep25 13Hop7/8 ft Fmnw9000l4 $10,500 1 :27 :56 1:252 1:52 78 4/10 32¡ 44¢ 63¡ 65 63£ :264 1:524 MillerMar L 21.30 DcBatgirl,DixieDream,LyinEyes 65-0
13Sep25 11Hop7/8 sy Fmnw6500l4 $9,000 1 :27 :544 1:23 1:511 80 8/9 66 67 69¡ 68¢ 66¢ :273 1:522 MillerMar L 23.70 DixieDream,Flamboyance,LoveMeHill 68-0

5
Black R

SPLASH OF PINK b m 5 All Bets Off-Pink Sheet-Mach Three
Owner: Pasquale Rizzo,Warren,NJ
Breeder: Ashley A Bako,ON, CA

MARCUS MILLER 155 blk-wh-c red (1459-216-191-183-.263)

6-1
Tr-RICK PLANO

HR: 83.15 (313-39-51-46-.264)

1:513 HOP7/8
1:521 HOP7/8

3, 1:501 M1
Power # 52

2025: 33 5 2 4 $35,600
2024: 34 2 4 4 $32,828
Life: 93 13 7 13 $123,685

LAST 4 STS. - $4,000
15Nov25 10Hop7/8 ft Fmnw5000l4 $7,500 1 :273 :564 1:252 1:531 68 3/9 55£ 5xo5¢ 8o12 914 913¢ :28 1:554 PutnamJoe 3.30 EverAJk,DefiningMoment,WholeLottaLuck 60-0
8Nov25 6Hop7/8 ft Fm Open 4 $14,000 1 :262 :551 1:234 1:512 83 6/7 68 67¡ 68¡ 712 68¡ :273 1:53 BenderAtl 37.10 AlwaysInFlight,Aintnothingucando,RoseRunVision 47-0
1Nov25 7Hop7/8 ft Fm Open 2 $16,000 1 :27 :553 1:24 1:52 86 1/9 56 54£ 4o3¡ 43¡ 21¢ :273 1:521 BenderAtl 24.70 OddsOnAcesFull,SplashOfPink,WastedOnYou 45-0
25Oct25 7Hop7/8 ft Fmopen 3-4 $16,000 1 :271 :561 1:25 1:523 78 8/8 88£ 811 76¡ 76£ 63£ :271 1:532 BenderAtl 76.00 PremierDesirey,BombayParkway,WastedOnYou 50-0
18Oct25 3Hop7/8 sy Fm Open 3 $16,000 1 :271 :553 1:243 1:522 80 3/7 710 7o10 7o5¢ 66¡ 56 :28 1:533 TetrickTra 28.70 BetOnStation,DixieDream,TellsRockNRoll 70-0
14Oct25 8Hop7/8 ft Fm Open 3 $16,000 1 :271 :551 1:233 1:511 83 3/7 68 66£ 4o2¡ 33¡ 32£ :274 1:514 MillerMar 16.20 BetOnStation,DixieDream,SplashOfPink 64-0
4Oct25 5Hop7/8 ft Fmnw4500l4 $7,000 1 :281 :564 1:243 1:523 80 1/7 33£ 33¡ 33 2¡ 13 :272 1:523 TetrickTra 1.60 SplashOfPink,DefiningMoment,BeTrueToMe 78-0

6
YellowT

ALWAYS IN FLIGHT (L) br m 5 Always a Virgin-Hex-Shark Gesture
Owner: Pollack Racing LLC,Venetia,PA;Jeffrey W Cullipher,Middletown,IN
Breeder: Mr Joni Lambright,IN

JOHN DE LONG 160 wh-d grn-o go (1417-254-198-197-.303)

5-2
Tr-JEFF CULLIPHER

HR: 85.62 (400-60-41-46-.245)

1:504 M1
1:534 TGDN5/8

3, 1:504 HOP7/8
Power # 74

2025: 20 5 1 4 $37,826
2024: 13 1 3 3 $21,430
Life: 63 9 7 13 $139,681

LAST 4 STS. - $12,660
15Nov25 1Hop7/8 ft Fm Open 4 $14,000 1 :272 :554 1:244 1:522 84 6/6 11£ 11£ 11 21 21£ :28 1:524 De LongJoh L 2.60 Aintnothingucando,AlwaysInFlight,WastedOnYou 68-0
8Nov25 6Hop7/8 ft Fm Open 4 $14,000 1 :262 :551 1:234 1:512 91 4/7 33¢ 33 34 23¡ 11 :264 1:512 De LongJoh L 4.20 AlwaysInFlight,Aintnothingucando,RoseRunVision 47-0
1Nov25 8Hop7/8 ft Fm Open 3 $18,000 1 :27 :552 1:242 1:52 84 7/7 79 7o7 7o5 74£ 65 :273 1:53 WilfongKyl L 74.90 RecTime,LyinEyes,JadaCaroline 45-0
25Oct25 8Hop7/8 ft Fm Open 2 $18,000 1 :263 :55 1:234 1:511 83 4/7 44¡ 44¡ 44¡ 44 34¢ :272 1:52 BenderAtl L 14.00 Teelatini,DixieDream,AlwaysInFlight 50-0
14Oct25 8Hop7/8 ft Fm Open 3 $16,000 1 :271 :551 1:233 1:511 84 7/7 79£ 78¢ 54¡ 54¡ 42£ :272 1:514 WilfongKyl L 9.10 BetOnStation,DixieDream,SplashOfPink 64-0
4Oct25 12Hop7/8 ft Fmnw6500l4 $10,500 1 :264 :564 1:243 1:521 82 8/8 811 7o7¡ 6o5 52¡ 31¢ :264 1:522 WilfongKyl L 6.60 DixieDream,WastedOnYou,AlwaysInFlight 65-0
27Sep25 7Hop7/8 ft Fmnw6500l4 $9,000 1 :26 :544 1:244 1:521 81 2/9 66£ 5o6 1ons 12¡ 12£ :272 1:521 WilfongKyl L 3.70 AlwaysInFlight,CeliaBMoney,LoveMeHill 67-0

7
Pink S

REC TIME (L) b m 5 Huntsville-Ms Malicious-Art Major
Owner: D Racing Stable Inc,Middletown,NY;Jason A Osullivan,Dublin,IR
Breeder: Fair Winds Fm Inc & M C Mullen,NJ;S Jones,NY

TRACE TETRICK 155 grn-go (1546-337-240-204-.348)

8-5
Tr-TYLER GEORGE

HR: 88.63 (470-161-81-56-.478)

1:511 HOP7/8
1:542 STGA1/2

3, 1:511 VD7/8
Power # 61

2025: 23 4 2 5 $64,330
2024: 32 8 6 7 $78,072
Life: 78 26 12 13 $372,886

LAST 4 STS. - $13,080
15Nov25 6Hop7/8 ft Fm Open2-3 $18,000 1 :274 :571 1:261 1:522 80 6/6 68¡ 68 6o7 68 66¢ :26 1:533 LambrightKev L 8.50 WildRosa,LyinEyes,DixieDream 64-0
8Nov25 4Hop7/8 ft Fm Open $22,000 1 :262 :553 1:242 1:51 90 3/6 68 68 6o7 55 32¡ :253 1:512 LambrightKev L 18.80 AnnaLoveN,GooGooWon,RecTime 47-0
1Nov25 8Hop7/8 ft Fm Open 3 $18,000 1 :27 :552 1:242 1:52 87 2/7 44¡ 4o3¡ 2o1 2¡ 1¢ :272 1:52 TetrickTra L *.80 RecTime,LyinEyes,JadaCaroline 45-0
25Oct25 8Hop7/8 ft Fm Open 2 $18,000 1 :263 :55 1:234 1:511 83 1/7 68£ 69 69¡ 58¡ 45¢ :263 1:521 LambrightKev L 9.20 Teelatini,DixieDream,AlwaysInFlight 50-0
15Oct25 1Hop7/8 ft Qua 1 :273 :59 1:291 1:554 -- 5/7 22¡ 21£ 21¡ 12 11¡ :262 1:554 TetrickTra L RecTime,PossumHoller,MartzRenee 59-0
23Aug25 10Hop7/8 ft Fm Open $22,000 1 :261 :541 1:223 1:492 89 4/7 79£ 79 65¡ 76 34£ :264 1:502 MacomberJrRic L 19.20 AnnaLoveN,StayClear,RecTime 72-0
9Aug25 11Hop7/8 ft Fm Open 1 $22,000 1 :253 :55 1:233 1:502 84 2/7 67¡ 6o5 4o3 41¡ 32£ :264 1:51 MacomberJrRic L 18.50 RollinRosie,StayClear,RecTime 78-0
HOP - 11/22/25 - E - 4 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



5 SATURDAY
22 Nov. 2025
Hoosier Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA TRIFECTA (.50 min) 20 CENT SUPERFECTA
N/W of $10,000 (IS $11,000)(Mares 20%) in 2025 with 10 or more Starts AE: N/W of $1,250 L4 Starts

Purse $10,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 7-2-5 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Black
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red T

ONE LUCKY DUDE (L) br g 6 Luck Be Withyou-In Regal Attire-Stonebridge Regal
Owner: Gary L Wilmoth,Erie,MI
Breeder: Marlin Graber Jr & Marlin Graber,IN

KEVIN LAMBRIGHT 135 mar-gra-wh (439-50-46-59-.217)

20-1
Tr-JALEN BONTRAGER

HR: 75.50 (0-0-0-0-.000)

1:551 NFLD1/2
1:522 MVR5/8

4, 1:511 SCD5/8
Power # 49

2025: 31 2 3 4 $16,885
2024: 25 1 1 3 $21,485
Life: 128 19 16 15 $175,294

LAST 4 STS. - $360
11Nov25 8Nfld1/2 gd Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :27 :56 1:263 1:583 67 1/9 45¡ ip45£ 55 610 57 :322 2:00 AngusTyl L 35.40 Dreaminallthetime,WhiteHairRocks,BbCruiser 33-0
15Oct25 9Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :272 :572 1:254 1:542 -- 3/9 67£ xi911 x9xdis x9dis 9dis RhoadesBra L 66.20 SrirachaHeat,MusicIsArt,SomewhereVintage 54-0
4Oct25 1Dtn5/8 ft 12500cl Op $10,000 1 :263 :551 1:214 1:494 62 7/8 78¢ 7o4¡ 714 724 731£ :313 1:561 SuttonJos L 67.20 TorrinHanover,BeausBest,HesSpecial 85-0
24Sep25 9Nfld1/2 ft 10000clpro $10,000 1 :27 :57 1:253 1:551 73 2/9 44¡ 64 76¡ 78 88¢ :30 1:564 FarmerWya L 43.40 LakesideBuddy,PfcKcWintin,Dreaminallthetime 68-0
10Sep25 13Nfld1/2 ft 8000clpro $7,200 1 :272 :571 1:263 1:561 68 7/10 2o1 31¡ 21 85¡ 76¢ :303 1:572 SuggKur L 41.00 HeartOfRock,CaviartVal,DelrayDude 62-0
3Sep25 7Hstng1/2 sy Nw2500 $7,000 1 :301 :59 1:294 2:003 72 8/8 5o3¡ 11 11 1hd 3¡ :304 2:003 MasseyKod L *1.40 LordWilloughbyA,HasteMakeWaste,OneLuckyDude 70-2
26Aug25 1Hstng1/2 ft Nw1500 $7,000 1 :294 :592 1:292 1:59 67 4/7 x5o3 2o¡ 3o2 34 36¡ :302 2:001 PlutaKim L 6.30 QuickSnap,PoofDaddy,OneLuckyDude 71-0

2
Blue R

BEAUMOND HANOVER (L) b g 8 Sportswriter-Bittorsweet Terror-Western Terror
Owner: Rebecca Ancora,Anderson,IN
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

JORDAN ROSS 150 pur-b go-wh (1405-165-165-224-.236)

2-1
Tr-PATRIZIO ANCORA

HR: 76.41 (74-13-9-7-.275)

1:532 HOP7/8

3, 1:491 WBSB7/8
Power # 58

2025: 12 1 1 1 $6,625
2024: 10 0 2 2 $10,653
Life: 86 19 15 6 $468,315

LAST 4 STS. - $5,050
15Nov25 8Hop7/8 ft Nw10k2025 $10,000 1 :273 :554 1:244 1:522 85 1/7 11¡ 11¡ 12 1¡ 21¢ :274 1:523 RossJor L *1.70 BigLaw,BeaumondHanover,BombayHanover 62-0
5Nov25 7Hop7/8 ft 5000clhc-c $6,000 1 :263 :551 1:244 1:523 71 3/10 56£ 56 4o5¡ 46¡ 59 :283 1:542 LoneyLog L 42.30 MossdaleMacN,FadeToLight,BroHug 46-0
30Oct25 1Hop7/8 ft 6500clhc $6,000 1 :263 :561 1:25 1:533 68 7/7 7o8¡ 79¡ 7o9¡ 68 710¢ :284 1:553 LoneyLog L 21.80 MossdaleMacN,FadeToLight,FredAndRoz 56-0
22Oct25 7Hop7/8 ft 5000clhc-c $6,000 1 :271 :561 1:251 1:532 75 3/8 43¢ 44¡ 3o3¡ 22 13¢(dh) :273 1:532 BenderAtl L 10.70 BeaumondHanover,VettelN,PersistentThreatA 45-0
15Oct25 2Hop7/8 ft 5000clhc $6,000 1 :271 :561 1:251 1:522 74 2/7 33¢ 33 33¡ 33 3¢ :263 1:522 MillerMar L 11.40 RealCoolCole,AlwaysAWarrior,BeaumondHanover 68-0
8Oct25 6Hop7/8 ft 5000clhc $6,000 1 :273 :563 1:253 1:533 64 3/7 21¡ 11¡ 11 31 41¡ :281 1:534 De LongJoh L 5.30 SpiritShadow,SouthsideKid,PLLeeroy 61-0
1Oct25 7Hop7/8 ft 5000clhc $6,000 1 :261 :551 1:243 1:531 67 2/10 88 8o8¢ 88¡ 85¡ 74 :274 1:54 De LongJoh L 11.90 MossdaleMacN,MikisBigGuy,FredAndRoz 73-0

3
White R

TOO INFINITY (L) b g 5 American Ideal-Somegirl Somewhere-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Duane L & Sandra L & Sara Jean Blume,Byron,IL
Breeder: White Birch Farm,NJ

LEWAYNE MILLER 165 red-r blu-wh (992-81-107-122-.183)

20-1
Tr-LEWAYNE MILLER

HR: 68.03 (296-18-33-46-.175)

1:55 HAW1
1:542 SPR1

4, 1:542 SPR1
Power # 62

2025: 15 2 4 2 $8,263
2024: 19 6 2 4 $20,845
Life: 38 8 6 6 $29,108

LAST 4 STS. - $745
6Nov25 9Hop7/8 ft Tmr 70 $5,200 1 :28 :574 1:27 1:553 61 3/9 1o1¢ 11¡ 22 22¡ 55£ :292 1:564 MillerLew L 4.40 Momentstruth,CuttingClass,FoxValleyTatum 42-0
30Oct25 10Hop7/8 ft Tmr 70 $5,200 1 :27 :551 1:244 1:544 64 9/10 9o13 918 i9o22 819 68 :271 1:562 MillerLew L 40.40 SpirtAndHeart,AprilsBigGuy,IBlameYou 40-0
23Oct25 13Hop7/8 ft Tmr 70 $5,200 1 :264 :56 1:242 1:533 68 1/8 44¡ 46¢ 48 49¡ 56£ :29 1:55 MillerLew L 8.70 RogerthatBluechip,SpirtAndHeart,CuttingClass 35-0
25Sep25 15Spr1 ft Nw2501-5 $4,500 1 :271 :571 1:263 1:542 61 7/8 33 32¡ 43 53¡ 54¡ :28 1:551 HustedKyl L .00 FoxValleyLangley,CaptainSleaze,IUnderstand 71-0
18Sep25 17Spr1 gd Nw1501-5 $4,000 1 :30 1:014 1:31 1:584 50 5/5 11£ 11¡ 1¡ 11¢ 2ns :274 1:584 HustedKyl L .00 LifeTurns,TooInfinity,JkStandingovation 83-1
3Sep25 9Sndwh1/2 gd Ffa $1,000 1 :334 1:032 1:36 2:04 68 2/4 21 31£ 31£ 25 27¢ :29 2:052 YohnRob L .00 VerticalSpeed,TooInfinity,KeyIngrediant 70-3
16Aug25 9Mrisn1/2 gd Ffa Pace $900 1 :29 1:003 1:31 2:011 70 1/4 37 34 21¡ 31£ 32£ :303 2:014 YohnRob L .00 CaviartRichmond,KeyIngrediant,TooInfinity 87-2

4
Green R

ROCK'N GIZMO br g 3 Rockin Image-Dynamic Dream-Dream Away
Owner: Michael D Knicley,Newton,IL
Breeder: M D Knicley & J Michael Knicley & A Knicley,IL

JARED FINN 200 c red-blk-b go (215-28-23-26-.230)

7-1
Tr-JARED FINN

HR: 72.29 (239-30-28-29-.231) Power # 42

2025: 10 0 0 0 $1,940
2024: 4 0 1 2 $599
Life: 14 0 1 2 $2,539

LAST 4 STS. - $1,940
15Nov25 8Hop7/8 ft Nw10k2025 $10,000 1 :273 :554 1:244 1:522 75 4/7 712 715 717 717 510¢ :261 1:542 KnicleyMic 51.50 BigLaw,BeaumondHanover,BombayHanover 62-0
6Nov25 8Hop7/8 ft Nw1pm $10,000 1 :282 :571 1:261 1:543 66 3/6 33£ 43 4o7¡ 38¡ 45£ :281 1:554 KnicleyMic 23.90 DigitalSoldier,Manwiththeplan,SandyMitternacht 46-0
30Oct25 11Hop7/8 ft Nw 2pm $11,250 1 :261 :553 1:251 1:524 70 4/9 22¡ 24¡ 3o2 5i 5 *710£ pl6 :292 1:55 KnicleyMic 94.20 WhelkBlueChip,DigitalSoldier,Chanceyfascination pl6 40-0
23Oct25 1Hop7/8 ft Nw1pm $8,000 1 :273 :562 1:253 1:531 70 2/5 11¡ 33 34 34¡ 46¢ :28 1:542 FinnJoh 33.50 Chanceyfascination,DigitalSoldier,Clapton 53-0
16Oct25 14Hop7/8 ft Nw 2pm $10,000 1 :262 :544 1:233 1:514 75 2/9 33 33¡ 45 64 66£ :283 1:531 FinnJoh 93.30 GigisDream,WhelkBlueChip,Gonezo 51-0
9Oct25 12Hop7/8 ft Nw 2pm $10,000 1 :27 :552 1:251 1:532 69 2/9 53¢ 65£ 98 97 83 :271 1:54 FinnJoh 86.30 RbstenaciousT,TheToddfather,Gonezo 45-0
2Oct25 6Hop7/8 ft Nw1pm $8,000 1 :272 :57 1:251 1:523 66 5/7 79¢ 79£ 711 711 67 :263 1:54 FinnJoh 56.70 Manwiththeplan,Clapton,BeReadyToRock 76-0

5
Black S

HANDSOME HARVEY (L) b g 6 Special Forces-Allamerican Match-Presidential Ball
Owner: Dave H Haness,Palm Desert,CA;Luke Plano,Sacramento,CA
Breeder: Timothy P Lems,SD

LUKE PLANO 170 r blu-wh (103-7-16-10-.187)

5-1
Tr-LUKE PLANO

HR: 76.56 (37-3-3-2-.144)

1:531 ACES5/8
1:52 ACES5/8

4, 1:513 ACES5/8
Power # 72

2025: 22 4 1 4 $28,134
2024: 29 6 3 4 $42,550
Life: 93 27 14 13 $179,092

LAST 4 STS. - $0
13Nov25 7Hop7/8 ft Nw750 L4 $5,400 1 :272 :562 1:25 1:532 70 6/8 1hd 33¢ 33 45¡ 68¢ :292 1:55 PlanoLuk L 37.40 HelloSweetieBoy,NorthernLuckygirl,CoalfordBythesea 42-0
6Nov25 10Hop7/8 ft 12500clhc $10,000 1 :27 :551 1:233 1:522 69 1/8 46£ 44£ 56¡ 59¡ 613¡ :301 1:55 PlanoLuk L 37.20 FoxValleyJasper,MarshallZhukov,MontanaChiefA 42-0
16Oct25 6Hop7/8 ft 12500clhc $10,000 1 :264 :561 1:25 1:523 62 5/6 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 65¡ 615¢ :303 1:553 PlanoLuk L 1.80 Semicolon,DieselAccelerator,CrownHanover 61-0
9Oct25 3Hop7/8 ft 14400clhc $10,000 1 :27 :554 1:24 1:513 74 6/8 710 79 56 66 78 :28 1:531 PlanoLuk L 37.70 RockinMartyA,CodysWatching,CaptainSleaze 65-0
3Oct25 3Hop7/8 ft 22000clhc $14,000 1 :252 :531 1:21 1:50 68 7/9 911 913 915 920 824 :304 1:544 PlanoLuk L 46.50 CaviartLotus,BundoranN,TreacherousAngel 84-0
19Sep25 6Aces5/8 sy Mn Cons $15,000 1 :274 :563 1:254 1:544 77 2/9 3o2 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 1nk :29 1:544 PlanoLuk L *1.80 HandsomeHarvey,ItsAMarcsWorld,Antetokounmpo 66-1
9Sep25 9Aces5/8 sy Nw7601l4 $13,200 1 :273 :56 1:243 1:534 79 2/9 11¡ 21¢ 21¡ 21 33£ :294 1:543 PlanoLuk L 9.70 PdTheBigEasy,RockmeRollme,HandsomeHarvey 64-1

6
YellowR

ALLEGHENY HANOVER (L) b g 5 Bettor's Delight-Asada Hanover-Dragon Again
Owner: Windy City Farm,Marengo,IL
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

MICHAEL OOSTING 150 br-o go (1025-136-125-117-.238)

5-1
Tr-EDGAR HERRERA

HR: 73.60 (214-18-24-31-.195)

1:55 HOP7/8
1:561 HAW1

5, 1:55 HOP7/8
Power # 45

2025: 33 1 2 5 $9,546
2024: 36 2 4 8 $24,403
Life: 107 7 13 17 $70,158

LAST 4 STS. - $540
15Nov25 8Hop7/8 ft Nw10k2025 $10,000 1 :273 :554 1:244 1:522 75 6/7 610 613 614 615 611¢ :27 1:543 OostingMic L 6.50 BigLaw,BeaumondHanover,BombayHanover 62-0
9Nov25 10Haw1 ft Nw2001-4 $4,500 1 :283 :581 1:274 1:571 67 3/9 55¡ 5o4¡ 4o2¢ 42¡ 3£ :291 1:572 AvenattiWya L 21.00 BetMine,Seafarer,AlleghenyHanover live cover 29-0
1Oct25 7Hop7/8 ft 5000clhc $6,000 1 :261 :551 1:243 1:531 65 3/10 1011 1011 1010 107¡ 86 :274 1:542 WilfongKyl L 63.60 MossdaleMacN,MikisBigGuy,FredAndRoz 73-0
24Sep25 4Hop7/8 ft 5000clhc $6,000 1 :253 :541 1:224 1:514 73 1/10 57 57¢ 57 65¢ 64 :282 1:523 OostingMic L 35.50 MikisBigGuy,BlacklistZTam,FredAndRoz 76-0
17Sep25 5Hop7/8 ft 5000clhc $6,000 1 :271 :561 1:252 1:524 68 1/7 31¡ 33¡ 43¡ 53¡ 54 :273 1:533 OostingMic L 7.20 BicorneHanover,PLLeeroy,RealCoolCole 79-0
10Sep25 6Hop7/8 ft 5000clhc $6,000 1 :264 :554 1:234 1:51 78 1/7 33 33¢ 36 39 25 :27 1:52 OostingMic L 36.10 PondaExecutive,AlleghenyHanover,PersistentThreatA 77-0
3Sep25 6Hop7/8 ft 5000clhc $6,000 1 :27 :563 1:262 1:534 63 6/8 811 810 87 87£ 86 :271 1:55 OostingMic L 26.30 AeternasChoice,MikisBigGuy,SouthsideKid 78-0

7
Pink S

SHELTER IN PACE (L) b m 5 Sunshine Beach-Paradise Paradox-Western Paradise
Owner: Broken Road Stables,Plainfield,IL;Tom T Tetrick,Geff,IL
Breeder: R C Mansfield & J K Schoeneman & C B Mansfield,CA

JOHN DE LONG 160 wh-d grn-o go (1417-254-198-197-.303)

9-5
Tr-TOM T TETRICK

HR: 79.14 (347-39-34-46-.211)
*Last Tr - Tom T Tetrick

1:522 M1
3, 1:52 M1

Power # 73

2025: 11 0 4 1 $8,830
2024: 12 1 1 3 $11,775
Life: 38 9 6 4 $58,725

LAST 4 STS. - $3,005
15Nov25 10Hop7/8 ft Fmnw5000l4 $7,500 1 :273 :564 1:252 1:531 79 6/9 67¢ 6o7£ 56 56 53¡ :271 1:534 De LongJoh L 12.30 EverAJk,DefiningMoment,WholeLottaLuck 60-0
8Nov25 1Hop7/8 ft Fmnw2500l4 $6,500 1 :264 :57 1:254 1:531 79 7/7 56 56 5o4£ 35 33£ :271 1:54 De LongJoh L 10.20 EverAJk,DefiningMoment,ShelterInPace 49-0
1Nov25 4Hop7/8 ft Fmnw1250l4 $6,000 1 :28 :571 1:26 1:534 78 6/7 31¢ 11£ 11¡ 12¡ 2£ :28 1:54 De LongJoh L *1.00 NebbleHanover,ShelterInPace,CheddaChedda 48-0
18Oct25 8Hop7/8 sy Fmnw4750l4 $7,000 1 :272 :553 1:233 1:521 78 3/6 44¡ 44¡ 46 53£ 54 :281 1:53 De LongJoh L 9.90 BombayParkway,RoseRunVision,LoveMeHill 62-0
11Oct25 8Hop7/8 ft Fmnw4500l4 $7,000 1 :264 :553 1:243 1:52 79 6/10 56£ 56£ 3o2¡ 32 63¢ :273 1:523 WilfongKyl L 7.80 WastedOnYou,LoveMeHill,EverAJk 59-0
4Oct25 12Hop7/8 ft Fmnw6500l4 $10,500 1 :264 :564 1:243 1:521 79 4/8 68 87£ 88¡ 86¡ 53¢ :263 1:524 TetrickTra L 20.70 DixieDream,WastedOnYou,AlwaysInFlight 65-0
27Sep25 7Hop7/8 ft Fmnw6500l4 $9,000 1 :26 :544 1:244 1:521 71 6/9 2o1£ 11¡ 2ns 34 910£ :293 1:542 TetrickTra L 2.90 AlwaysInFlight,CeliaBMoney,LoveMeHill 67-0
HOP - 11/22/25 - E - 5 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



6 SATURDAY
22 Nov. 2025
Hoosier Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA TRIFECTA (.50 min) 20 CENT SUPERFECTA 50 CENT
PICK 4 (6-7-8-9) (12% takeout)

OPEN All Posts Assigned Happy Retirement M-M`s Dream NO COUPLED ENTRIES (IHRC RULES) L.
Plano - 2 over 3 Purse $22,000

One Mile Trot
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-4-3 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Yellow

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red R

LATE NITE HAWK (L) br g 6 Dover Dan-Shaken Not Stirred-Credit Winner
Owner: Brett H Wilfong,Pendleton,IN;Goose Island Stable,Dyer,IN
Breeder: Merle E Yoder,IN

MARCUS MILLER 155 blk-wh-c red (1459-216-191-183-.263)

8-1
Tr-BRETT WILFONG

HR: 87.12 (158-20-18-25-.243)

1:532 HOP7/8
1:531 HOP7/8

4, 1:511 HOP7/8
Power # 53

2025: 26 5 3 4 $56,570
2024: 18 3 4 1 $41,315
Life: 96 20 18 14 $296,905

LAST 4 STS. - $16,690
14Nov25 9Hop7/8 ft Open 2-3 $18,000 1 :271 :563 1:254 1:55 85 3/9 56 56 54¡ 41¡ 1nk :282 1:55 MillerMar L 11.20 LateNiteHawk,FamousFather,ARealLegend 60-0
7Nov25 5Hop7/8 ft Open 1-2 $22,000 1 :264 :562 1:253 1:532 88 2/7 56 56 59 69¡ 65¡ :27 1:542 MillerMar L 79.80 PondaJet,FamousFather,Helpfirstedition 55-0
31Oct25 6Hop7/8 ft Open 2-3 $18,000 1 :28 :564 1:26 1:534 86 6/7 56 56 5o3¡ 54 45 :281 1:544 MillerMar L 14.60 FamousFather,Goomster,CsFlyingCo-Pilot 48-0
24Oct25 10Hop7/8 ft Nw7500l4 $12,500 1 :28 :582 1:274 1:552 81 1/5 21¡ 21¡ 22 2¡ 12¡ :271 1:552 MillerMar L 2.70 LateNiteHawk,ScorecardDan,ARealLegend 37-0
17Oct25 12Hop7/8 ft Open 2-3 $18,000 1 :274 :573 1:254 1:541 80 1/8 33£ 43 76¡ 86 75£ :282 1:552 MillerMar L 14.40 YoBethD,Refined,CsFlyingCo-Pilot 60-0
11Oct25 1Hop7/8 ft Open $22,000 1 :264 :552 1:243 1:522 88 1/6 44¡ 44¡ 45 64£ 57¢ :281 1:534 WilfongKyl L 13.40 DrinkUpDrinkUp,TriathlonAs,FamousFather 71-0
27Sep25 6Hop7/8 ft Open 1-2 $22,000 1 :272 :561 1:25 1:53 86 1/5 43¢ 43£ 45 46 46 :281 1:541 WilfongKyl L 11.40 Flagman,DrinkUpDrinkUp,SevenSins 74-0
20Sep25 8Hop7/8 ft Open 1-2 $22,000 1 :264 :57 1:253 1:533 86 3/8 56 5o3 5o4 54 62 :273 1:54 RossJor L 1.90 SevenSins,Danger,Flirtnwiththepilot 77-0
13Sep25 1Hop7/8 sy Open 1-2 $22,000 1 :264 :554 1:234 1:513 94 2/7 58¡ 56 59£ 510 44¡ :263 1:522 RossJor L 8.80 PondaJet,DrinkUpDrinkUp,Flagman 72-0
6Sep25 13Hop7/8 ft Open 2-3 $18,000 1 :281 :57 1:26 1:541 88 1/9 22 33¢ 43 42 11¡ :273 1:541 RossJor L 4.40 LateNiteHawk,SevenSins,Flirtnwiththepilot 53-0

2
Blue T

FAMOUS FATHER (L) b g 6 Father Patrick-Hollywood Hill-Muscle Hill
Owner: Maryann Plano,Anderson,IN;Bruce A Soulsby,Powell,OH
Breeder: Goran C Falk & Christina Takter,NJ

LUKE PLANO 170 r blu-wh (103-7-16-10-.187)

20-1
Tr-RICK PLANO

HR: 91.39 (313-39-51-46-.264)

1:524 HOP7/8
1:532 HOP7/8

4, 1:514 HOP7/8
Power # 113

2025: 35 6 9 8 $102,130
2024: 34 6 9 5 $111,554
Life: 135 25 25 26 $461,212

LAST 4 STS. - $19,000
19Nov25 6Dtn5/8 ft Open $28,000 1 :262 :554 1:233 1:522 89 5/7 1o1¡ 21¢ 22¢ 23¡ 78¢ :30 1:54 PlanoLuk L 26.40 OhLookMagic,Flagman,EasterJack 49-0
14Nov25 9Hop7/8 ft Open 2-3 $18,000 1 :271 :563 1:254 1:55 85 9/9 33 33 3o1¡ 1¡ 2nk :29 1:55 PlanoLuk L *1.10 LateNiteHawk,FamousFather,ARealLegend 60-0
7Nov25 5Hop7/8 ft Open 1-2 $22,000 1 :264 :562 1:253 1:532 93 5/7 21¡ 21¡ 22 21¡ 2¢ :272 1:532 PlanoLuk L 9.80 PondaJet,FamousFather,Helpfirstedition 55-0
31Oct25 6Hop7/8 ft Open 2-3 $18,000 1 :28 :564 1:26 1:534 90 4/7 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21 13 :273 1:534 PlanoLuk L 5.40 FamousFather,Goomster,CsFlyingCo-Pilot 48-0
24Oct25 5Hop7/8 ft Nw10000l4 $16,000 1 :263 :554 1:25 1:531 91 4/8 44£ 4o3¡ 2o¡ 11¡ 11£ :281 1:531 PlanoLuk L 3.20 FamousFather,Goomster,Jusmakinyalook 46-0
17Oct25 12Hop7/8 ft Open 2-3 $18,000 1 :274 :573 1:254 1:541 80 6/8 710 3o2 11¡ 22 85£ :293 1:552 PlanoLuk L 13.10 YoBethD,Refined,CsFlyingCo-Pilot 60-0
11Oct25 1Hop7/8 ft Open $22,000 1 :264 :552 1:243 1:522 92 2/6 21¡ 21¡ 22 43 32£ :28 1:53 PlanoLuk L 21.70 DrinkUpDrinkUp,TriathlonAs,FamousFather 71-0
4Oct25 10Hop7/8 ft Open 4 $13,000 1 :273 :572 1:254 1:541 87 7/9 11¡ 11¡ 12¡ 11¡ 2£ :283 1:542 PlanoLuk L 3.10 PondaRocky,FamousFather,CsFlyingCo-Pilot 68-0
27Sep25 10Hop7/8 ft Open 3 $16,000 1 :27 :564 1:254 1:534 86 4/8 11¡ 21¡ 22 22 21¡ :274 1:54 PlanoLuk L 2.40 NinerFromdaDiner,FamousFather,PondaRocky 67-0
20Sep25 12Hop7/8 ft Open 3-4 $16,000 1 :28 :574 1:261 1:533 85 5/10 11¡ 21£ 23 33¡ 33¢ :272 1:541 PlanoRic L 20.20 YoBethD,NikoMan,FamousFather 65-0

3
White T

FLAGMAN (L) b g 8 Guccio-Magic Lindy-Kadabra
Owner: Maryann Plano,Anderson,IN
Breeder: Pond A Acres,IN

RICK PLANO 168 blu-l blu-wh (164-22-17-26-.245)

4-1
Tr-RICK PLANO

HR: 95.36 (313-39-51-46-.264)

1:504 HOP7/8
1:52 HOP7/8

8, 1:504 HOP7/8
Power # 74

2025: 32 7 12 7 $191,870
2024: 35 9 7 9 $189,685
Life: 159 45 34 29 $776,114

LAST 4 STS. - $31,100
19Nov25 6Dtn5/8 ft Open $28,000 1 :262 :554 1:233 1:522 95 6/7 66£ 6o5 6o5¡ 55¡ 23¢ :282 1:53 PlanoRic L 17.60 OhLookMagic,Flagman,EasterJack 49-0
7Nov25 5Hop7/8 ft Open 1-2 $22,000 1 :264 :562 1:253 1:532 89 6/7 79 79 6o10 58¡ 54£ :264 1:542 PlanoRic L 7.60 PondaJet,FamousFather,Helpfirstedition 55-0
17Oct25 5Hop7/8 ft Open $22,000 1 :262 :55 1:232 1:523 93 6/7 21¡ 21¡ 22 22¡ 2£ :29 1:524 PlanoLuk L 7.90 PondaJet,Flagman,DrinkUpDrinkUp 64-0
10Oct25 1Hop7/8 ft Issagedcgt $70,000 1 :27 :553 1:234 1:513 90 3/6 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 22¡ 23£ :282 1:522 PlanoLuk L 1.90 PondaJet,Flagman,Helpfirstedition 67-0
4Oct25 11Hop7/8 ft Open 1-2 $22,000 1 :263 :553 1:24 1:514 97 6/6 56¡ 56¡ 58¡ 56¡ 22 :263 1:521 PlanoLuk L 3.60 PondaJet,Flagman,DrinkUpDrinkUp 68-0
27Sep25 6Hop7/8 ft Open 1-2 $22,000 1 :272 :561 1:25 1:53 91 5/5 54£ 1o¡ 11¡ 12¡ 12¢ :28 1:53 PlanoLuk L *.40 Flagman,DrinkUpDrinkUp,SevenSins 74-0
19Sep25 13Hop7/8 ft Ct Classic $200,000 1 :26 :533 1:222 1:511 95 1/9 31¡ 33¢ 55 44¡ 41¢ :28 1:512 PlanoRic L 74.60 Periculum,LexusKody,FrenchWine 68-0
13Sep25 1Hop7/8 sy Open 1-2 $22,000 1 :264 :554 1:234 1:513 95 6/7 21¡ 21¡ 22¡ 24 33¡ :28 1:521 PlanoRic L 1.90 PondaJet,DrinkUpDrinkUp,Flagman 72-0
30Aug25 10Hop7/8 ft Open $22,000 1 :263 :551 1:232 1:514 97 5/6 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 22 2¢ :281 1:514 PlanoRic L *1.10 PondaJet,Flagman,Helpfirstedition 63-0
23Aug25 1Hop7/8 ft Open $22,000 1 :262 :55 1:233 1:52 95 6/6 33 33 3o2 22 2£ :281 1:521 PlanoRic L 1.60 PondaJet,Flagman,YoBethD 80-0

4
Green T

M-M'S DREAM (L) br m 6 Swan for All-Trading Places-Classic Photo
Owner: Hillside Stables,Dundee,OH;Frank D Baldachino,Harvey Cedars,NJ
Breeder: Mervin J Miller,IN

JORDAN ROSS 150 pur-b go-wh (1405-165-165-224-.236)

7-5
Tr-HENRY GRABER JR.

HR: 95.76 (284-49-27-46-.279)
*Last Tr - Ron Burke

1:494 M1
1:504 M1

6, 1:494 M1
Power # 117

2025: 15 5 4 2 $467,522
2024: 18 7 4 2 $388,136
Life: 69 37 12 8 $2,294,122

LAST 4 STS. - $123,286
15Nov25 3M1 ft Fanduel $175,000 1 :271 :563 1:251 1:514 99 4/5 1£ 11¡ 11¢ 12 11£ :263 1:514 GingrasYan L 6.40 M-MsDream,BravoAngelS,WarraweeMichelle 49-0
25Oct25 2Wbsb7/8 ft Brdrs Crown $389,080 1 :262 :543 1:223 1:502 93 4/8 2nk 33 32¢ 22¡ 51£ :274 1:504 GingrasYan L 6.45 WarraweeMichelle,ElistaHanover,NelsonbriteagleNo 41-0
10Oct25 2Hop7/8 ft Issagedfmt $50,000 1 :272 :551 1:233 1:532 83 4/9 11¢ 11¢ 14¡ 12 21¡ :30 1:533 GingrasYan L *.20 YoBethD,M-MsDream,CountryMamma 67-0
3Oct25 9Hop7/8 ft Issfmelim $20,000 1 :264 :562 1:252 1:533 87 8/8 56¡ 56 3o1¡ 31¡ 21£ :282 1:54 TetrickTra L *.05 Jusmakinyalook,M-MsDream,WatchMissTucky 70-0
27Sep25 5Dtn5/8 ft Dtn Derby $250,000 1 :262 :544 1:22 1:513 93 3/8 21¡ 31¢ 32 21¡ 11 :291 1:513 GingrasYan L 1.70 M-MsDream,JurassicHattie,ElistaHanover 80-0
18Sep25 18Dela1/2 ft Ms Verstly $95,000 1 :281 :572 1:25 1:53 94 2/7 11¢ 11¢ 1£ 11¢ 1¡ :28 1:53 GingrasYan L 2.50 M-MsDream,CallMeGoo,BravoAngelS 86-0
29Aug25 7M1 ft Girl Power $117,500 1 :282 :57 1:25 1:522 92 1/7 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11¡ 2nk :272 1:522 GingrasYan L 4.20 ElistaHanover,M-MsDream,WarraweeMichelle 70-0
2Aug25 6M1 ft Steele $181,000 1 :262 :543 1:223 1:494 96 2/11 32¢ 32¡ 43 22¢ 1¡ :263 1:494 GingrasYan L 27.80 M-MsDream,WarraweeMichelle,CallMeGoo 79-0
26Jul25 3M1 ft Msverstlty $40,000 1 :274 :564 1:251 1:513 90 2/6 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 31¡ 42¢ :263 1:52 GingrasYan L 11.40 ElistaHanover,BravoAngelS,DialSquareS 77-0
12Jul25 13M1 ft Msverstlty $40,000 1 :272 :562 1:242 1:513 85 2/6 33 32¡ 32¡ 33£ 43¡ :272 1:521 GingrasYan L 2.40 CallMeGoo,BravoAngelS,NelsonbriteagleNo 76-0

5
Black R

PONDA JET (L) bl g 5 Dover Dan-Ponda's Lucky Lady-Big Stick Lindy
Owner: Connie J Hochstetler,Pinehurst,NC;Robert J Buddig,Hinsdale,IL;Allen N Schwartz,Chicago,IL
Breeder: Pond A Acres,IN

KYLE WILFONG 160 blk-s red-wh (1513-217-197-172-.254)

6-5
Tr-JAY HOCHSTETLER

HR: 97.53 (275-58-46-27-.337)

1:51 HOP7/8
1:50 HOP7/8

4, 1:50 HOP7/8
Power # 174

2025: 23 15 4 3 $218,920
2024: 24 9 6 2 $153,450
Life: 75 33 17 9 $768,132

LAST 4 STS. - $68,000
7Nov25 5Hop7/8 ft Open 1-2 $22,000 1 :264 :562 1:253 1:532 95 7/7 11¡ 11¡ 12 11¡ 1¢ :274 1:532 WilfongKyl L *.10 PondaJet,FamousFather,Helpfirstedition 55-0
17Oct25 5Hop7/8 ft Open $22,000 1 :262 :55 1:232 1:523 95 7/7 11¡ 11¡ 12 12¡ 1£ :291 1:523 WilfongKyl L *1.00 PondaJet,Flagman,DrinkUpDrinkUp 64-0
10Oct25 1Hop7/8 ft Issagedcgt $70,000 1 :27 :553 1:234 1:513 94 4/6 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 12¡ 13£ :274 1:513 WilfongKyl L *.50 PondaJet,Flagman,Helpfirstedition 67-0
4Oct25 11Hop7/8 ft Open 1-2 $22,000 1 :263 :553 1:24 1:514 98 5/6 11£ 11£ 12¡ 13 12 :274 1:514 WilfongKyl L *.20 PondaJet,Flagman,DrinkUpDrinkUp 68-0
19Sep25 13Hop7/8 ft Ct Classic $200,000 1 :26 :533 1:222 1:511 91 5/9 1ns 11£ 1¡ 22¡ 64¡ :293 1:52 WilfongKyl L 22.10 Periculum,LexusKody,FrenchWine 68-0
13Sep25 1Hop7/8 sy Open 1-2 $22,000 1 :264 :554 1:234 1:513 98 7/7 11¡ 11¡ 12¡ 14 12£ :274 1:513 WilfongKyl L *.70 PondaJet,DrinkUpDrinkUp,Flagman 72-0
30Aug25 10Hop7/8 ft Open $22,000 1 :263 :551 1:232 1:514 99 6/6 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 12 1¢ :282 1:514 WilfongKyl L 1.30 PondaJet,Flagman,Helpfirstedition 63-0
23Aug25 1Hop7/8 ft Open $22,000 1 :262 :55 1:233 1:52 95 4/6 11¡ 11¡ 12 12 1£ :282 1:52 WilfongKyl L *1.40 PondaJet,Flagman,YoBethD 80-0
26Jul25 6Hop7/8 ft Open $22,000 1 :261 :544 1:234 1:513 92 6/6 11¡ 11¡ 12 1hd 34¢ :283 1:522 WilfongKyl L *.90 Flagman,PrinceOfHonor,PondaJet 87-0
19Jul25 6Hop7/8 ft Open $22,000 1 :271 :554 1:24 1:511 101 5/6 11¡ 11£ 12¡ 14 14 :271 1:511 WilfongKyl L *.70 PondaJet,Helpfirstedition,Flagman 77-0
HOP - 11/22/25 - E - 6 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



7 SATURDAY
22 Nov. 2025
Hoosier Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA TRIFECTA (.50 min) HOOSIER HIGH 5 (.20 min) (12%
takeout) (NON JACKPOT)

N/W of 1 (IS 2) Ext PM or $10,000 (IS $11,000) (Mares 20%) LT To be claimed for $8,000 (W/A) (2 YO and
F/M Draw Inside) AE:NW 2 (IS,3)PM OR N/W of $24,200 to be claimed for $18,000 (W/A) (May enter for

outside posts) NO COUPLED ENTRIES (IHRC RULES) M Oosting - 2 over 1
Purse $7,500
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 6-7-9 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Pink
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $13,600
AUNT FANNIE (L) b f 3 Capt Midnight-Caviart Cara-Western Ideal
Owner: B& M Stables,Decatur,IN
Breeder: Christy A Yoder Jr,IN

JOHN DE LONG 160 wh-d grn-o go (1417-254-198-197-.303)

15-1
Tr-EDGAR HERRERA

HR: 59.79 (214-18-24-31-.195)

1:572 HOP7/8

3, 1:572 HOP7/8
Power # 64

2025: 21 1 4 3 $14,100
2024: 11 0 0 1 $2,242
Life: 32 1 4 4 $16,342

LAST 4 STS. - $4,725
15Nov25 5Hop7/8 ft 8000clhc $7,500 1 :273 :574 1:28 1:543 63 2/7 68¡ 67¡ 4o3 57 512 :282 1:57 OostingMic L 46.50 ByasseesBobcat,Dontspankchecky,MMsEddie 64-0
6Nov25 13Hop7/8 ft Tmr 68 $5,000 1 :274 :58 1:274 1:56 49 2/10 66¡ 6o6¢ 6o5¡ 67¡ 914£ :301 1:59 TetrickTra L 19.30 AprilsBigGuy,GotTheGrins,TopvilleAlexander 42-0
21Oct25 7Hop7/8 ft Fmnw1/8cl $5,800 1 :281 :58 1:274 1:572 57 4/8 1o1 12 12 14¡ 14¢ :293 1:572 TetrickTra *.90 AuntFannie,HavenLaneAce,BrandonsGal 51-0
15Oct25 7Hop7/8 ft Nw1/8cl $5,800 1 :271 :561 1:251 1:541 61 1/9 44£ 3o6¢ 35 35 25 :29 1:551 TetrickTra 8.80 PondaLambo,AuntFannie,Annieshootstraight 63-0
8Oct25 5Hop7/8 ft Nw1/15cl $6,800 1 :273 :571 1:26 1:534 58 1/9 46¢ 46¡ 46 46¡ 47¢ :28 1:551 TetrickTra 25.00 Hezthecaptain,Wigglesnwine,AllABlur 61-0

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $12,000
ANNIESHOOTSTRAIGHT b g 3 Straight Shooting-Annie Your Cool-Cole Muffler
Owner: John E Barnard,Miami,FL
Breeder: John E Barnard,FL

MICHAEL OOSTING 150 br-o go (1025-136-125-117-.238)

20-1
Tr-LUIS QUEVEDO

HR: 58.15 (458-41-48-51-.185) Power # 48

2025: 5 0 0 2 $1,732
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 2 $1,732

LAST 4 STS. - $1,036
13Nov25 12Hop7/8 ft Hgnw1/8cl $5,800 1 :282 :584 1:283 1:573 56 3/9 44¡ 45 56 43¡ 3¡ :274 1:573 OostingMic 16.50 PetesHouse,SenecaPark,Annieshootstraight 40-0
5Nov25 8Hop7/8 ft Nw1/15cl $6,800 1 :271 :564 1:264 1:563 58 9/9 911 913 812 710 62¡ :274 1:57 OostingMic 31.80 SenecaPark,VelMissCaptain,Wigglesnwine 44-0
29Oct25 1Hop7/8 ft Nw1/15cl $6,800 1 :282 :582 1:282 1:553 55 5/8 43¢ 45£ 66¡ 67¢ 58 :273 1:571 OostingMic 5.70 OddsOnCandy,SomethingLikethat,AlwaysAFireball 45-1
22Oct25 3Hop7/8 ft Nw1/15cl $6,800 1 :28 :58 1:272 1:552 55 5/7 78£ 710 711 712 610¢ :274 1:572 OostingMic 8.10 SenecaPark,PondaLambo,Wigglesnwine 45-0
15Oct25 7Hop7/8 ft Nw1/8cl $5,800 1 :271 :561 1:251 1:541 60 4/9 710 6o11 510 59¡ 35¡ :28 1:551 OostingMic 12.10 PondaLambo,AuntFannie,Annieshootstraight 63-0

3
White R

Clm Prc: $27,000
ALWAYS A FIREBALL br g 3 Always a Virgin-Likeafireballshot-Sportsmaster
Owner: Lavern M Hostetler,Anderson,IN;Judith S May,Charleston,IL
Breeder: Lavern M Hostetler,IN;Judith S May,IL

LUKE PLANO 170 r blu-wh (103-7-16-10-.187)

10-1
Tr-LAVERN HOSTETLER

HR: 59.83 (76-2-1-7-.064)

1:554 HOP7/8

3, 1:554 HOP7/8
Power # 41

2025: 9 1 0 1 $4,260
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 0 1 $4,260

LAST 4 STS. - $4,260
29Oct25 1Hop7/8 ft Nw1/15cl $6,800 1 :282 :582 1:282 1:553 60 8/8 89£ 6o10 3o3 31¡ 33£ :272 1:562 PlanoLuk 5.60 OddsOnCandy,SomethingLikethat,AlwaysAFireball 45-1
22Oct25 3Hop7/8 ft Nw1/15cl $6,800 1 :28 :58 1:272 1:552 58 6/7 55 57 57¡ 610 47£ :281 1:57 PlanoLuk 11.30 SenecaPark,PondaLambo,Wigglesnwine 45-0
7Oct25 6Hop7/8 ft Nw1/8cl $5,800 1 :27 :571 1:272 1:554 59 5/8 79 77¡ 7o8¡ 52¡ 13¡ :264 1:554 PlanoLuk 5.90 AlwaysAFireball,RUAgainstMe,SkywayReese 64-0
1Oct25 2Hop7/8 ft 15000cl Op $6,800 1 :263 :563 1:254 1:532 63 5/9 6o7 77 54¡ 86¡ 86£ :281 1:544 MillerLew 19.30 DatingAVirgin,SomethingLikethat,Hezthecaptain 82-0
17Sep25 11Hop7/8 ft Hgnw1/15cl $6,800 1 :274 :561 1:252 1:541 58 2/8 89¡ 818 811 810 87 :28 1:553 MillerLew 56.90 Hezthecaptain,HuntsvilleMaid,AllABlur 65-0

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $30,600
GOT THE GRINS (L) br f 3 Rockin Image-Italian Cream Cake-The Panderosa
Owner: Cody Edward Eustis,Beecher,IL
Breeder: Ellis Bryant Inc,KY

MARCUS MILLER 155 blk-wh-c red (1459-216-191-183-.263)

7-1
Tr-CHARLES EUSTIS III

HR: 64.30 (35-4-3-2-.181)

1:55 HOP7/8

3, 1:55 HOP7/8
Power # 62

2025: 20 4 2 2 $15,749
2024: 6 0 1 0 $1,400
Life: 26 4 3 2 $17,149

LAST 4 STS. - $4,225
13Nov25 14Hop7/8 ft Fm Tmr 70 $5,200 1 :264 :561 1:254 1:55 69 5/10 2hd 21¡ 21¡ 12 13£ :29 1:55 HustedKyl L 6.30 GotTheGrins,Lastchanceforlove,RosaritoBeachN 40-0
6Nov25 13Hop7/8 ft Tmr 68 $5,000 1 :274 :58 1:274 1:56 59 1/10 33 33 33 34¡ 26 :284 1:571 HustedKyl L 32.90 AprilsBigGuy,GotTheGrins,TopvilleAlexander 42-0
29Oct25 10Hop7/8 ft Fmnw2/18cl $7,500 1 :27 :572 1:27 1:543 61 1/7 44¡ 44¡ 4o4¡ 45 57¢ :281 1:56 HustedKyl L 60.00 SixSticksOfGum,ElsaD,IlikeWhiskers 45-1
22Oct25 5Hop7/8 ft Fmnw2/18cl $7,500 1 :264 :561 1:251 1:53 63 4/8 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 44 713£ :302 1:554 HustedKyl L 72.70 MizCaptainCruze,ElsaD,IlikeWhiskers 45-0
15Oct25 5Hop7/8 ft Fmnw2/18cl $7,500 1 :273 :571 1:261 1:542 61 5/9 33 33 43 53 63¡ :281 1:55 HustedKyl 25.90 MizCaptainCruze,ElsaD,Lastchanceforlove 63-0

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $27,000
DATING A VIRGIN (L) b g 3 Always a Virgin-Pacific Date-Panspacificflight
Owner: L Clayton Reid,Barlow,KY;Tom T Tetrick,Geff,IL
Breeder: Marianne A Audley,FL

TRACE TETRICK 155 grn-go (1546-337-240-204-.348)

7-1
Tr-TOM T TETRICK

HR: 67.75 (347-39-34-46-.211)
*Last Tr - Tom T Tetrick

1:532 HOP7/8

3, 1:532 HOP7/8
Power # 67

2025: 20 1 3 4 $13,927
2024: 13 0 5 2 $12,114
Life: 33 1 8 6 $26,041

LAST 4 STS. - $2,475
15Nov25 5Hop7/8 ft 8000clhc $7,500 1 :273 :574 1:28 1:543 68 3/7 33 33 53¡ 45¡ 46£ :272 1:56 TetrickTra L 8.50 ByasseesBobcat,Dontspankchecky,MMsEddie 64-0
5Nov25 11Hop7/8 ft Nw2pm/18cl $7,500 1 :274 :571 1:264 1:55 64 2/8 44¡ 44£ 3o2 42¡ 33£ :283 1:554 TetrickTra L 16.60 Covert,AtAnyCost,DatingAVirgin 40-0
29Oct25 3Hop7/8 ft Nw2pm/18cl $7,500 1 :261 :56 1:251 1:54 66 4/9 34¡ 33 2o2 32 54¡ :291 1:544 TetrickTra L 7.10 Sleazyandincharge,Covert,AlwaysCall 45-1
22Oct25 8Hop7/8 ft Nw2pm/18cl $7,500 1 :264 :571 1:261 1:544 66 4/7 68¢ 67¡ 7o7 63¢ 41¡ :272 1:55 TetrickTra L 32.00 SixSticksOfGum,BoldEra,Luckychuckyfrmoky 45-0
15Oct25 6Hop7/8 ft Nw2pm/18cl $7,500 1 :271 :57 1:261 1:533 64 1/7 56 54¡ 4o3 44 65 :274 1:543 TetrickTra L 20.80 Dntspnkchcky,Slzyndnchrg,SxStcksOfGm 63-0

6
YellowS

Clm Prc: $26,100
AMSTERDAM b m 4 Sweet Lou-Someomensomewhere-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Ervin Miller Stb,PA;D Overhiser,FL;D& M Trading Ii & Mr J Stefanos,IL
Breeder: Diamond Creek Farm LLC,PA;A B M Stable,NJ

ATLEE BENDER 140 mar-gra-blk (1193-148-169-150-.245)

5-2
Tr-ERV MILLER

HR: 77.44 (572-104-106-70-.326)

1:542 HOP7/8 Q
1:532 HOP7/8

3, 1:532 HOP7/8
Power # 71

2025: 10 0 1 4 $12,995
2024: 5 1 1 0 $7,885
Life: 15 1 2 4 $20,880

LAST 4 STS. - $5,960
12Nov25 7Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw2pm $14,000 1 :281 :581 1:254 1:542 71 5/9 44¢ 3o2¢ 2o1¢ 31¡ 43£ :291 1:551 WidgerSam 1.80 HvASprDy,Cllmvrdhll,MndysRttnppl 51-0
5Nov25 8Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw2pm $14,000 1 :272 :553 1:24 1:534 78 4/8 79 79£ 7o7£ 53¢ 3¡ :281 1:534 WidgerSam *1.90 HaveASouperDay,FriskieMary,Amsterdam 59-0
29Oct25 11Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw2pm $14,000 1 :281 :564 1:252 1:532 72 1/8 46 54£ 5oo4¢ 46¡ 48£ :29 1:551 WidgerSam 3.40 EllaJo,CaviartMaria,MandysRottenapple 49-0
22Oct25 1Hop7/8 ft Qua 1 :29 :582 1:264 1:543 -- 1/6 35¢ 34£ 34¡ 33¡ 36£ :282 1:56 BenderAtl EpicAce,PondaEagle,Amsterdam 45-0
12Oct25 9Cbrn5/8 ft Nw2extpmrl $17,000 1 :271 :554 1:241 1:542 67 1x/8 813 810 6oo4£ 33¡ 32¡ :293 1:544 MccarthyTod 3.05 AzraelBlueChip,CallYouUp,Amsterdam 70-0

7
Pink S

Clm Prc: $22,500
COVERT (L) b g 4 Stay Hungry-Cheyenne Adrienne-Jate Lobell
Owner: Maryann Plano,Anderson,IN;Medinah Racing,Henderson,NV
Breeder: Dr Holly B Wood,FL;Scott J Renz,PA

KEVIN LAMBRIGHT 135 mar-gra-wh (439-50-46-59-.217)

4-1
Tr-RICK PLANO

HR: 68.17 (313-39-51-46-.264)

1:541 HOP7/8

4, 1:541 HOP7/8
Power # 67

2025: 16 2 3 1 $14,475
2024: 8 0 0 0 $1,720
Life: 24 2 3 1 $16,195

LAST 4 STS. - $6,225
5Nov25 11Hop7/8 ft Nw2pm/18cl $7,500 1 :274 :571 1:264 1:55 68 4/8 56 56¢ 4o4 21 11¡ :272 1:55 LambrightKev L *2.10 Covert,AtAnyCost,DatingAVirgin 40-0
29Oct25 3Hop7/8 ft Nw2pm/18cl $7,500 1 :261 :56 1:251 1:54 71 3/9 711 79¡ 8o8 53¡ 2¡ :271 1:54 LambrightKev L 9.70 Sleazyandincharge,Covert,AlwaysCall 45-1
22Oct25 6Hop7/8 ft Nw2pm/18cl $7,500 1 :271 :562 1:261 1:54 66 4/8 33¡ 33 2o¡ 31¡ 75£ :29 1:551 PlanoLuk L 9.90 Dontspankchecky,AlwaysCall,ByasseesBobcat 45-0
15Oct25 4Hop7/8 ft Nw2pm/18cl $7,500 1 :274 :58 1:273 1:542 61 2/7 56 56¢ 5o6¡ 55 43¡ :261 1:55 PlanoLuk L 6.20 HandsomeCharacter,AlwaysCall,ByasseesBobcat 65-0
7Oct25 9Hop7/8 ft Nw2/10cl $6,500 1 :263 :563 1:262 1:531 68 3/9 79£ 911 98¡ 67¢ 24 :26 1:54 LambrightKev L 27.80 JoeyJoe,Covert,SixSticksOfGum 62-0

8
Gray R

Clm Prc: $36,000
M M'S EDDIE b g 2 Check Six-Climate Hanover-Western Ideal
Owner: Alvin R Miller,Bunker Hill,IN;Jake G Schwartz,Berne,IN
Breeder: Mervin J Miller,IN

LEWAYNE MILLER 165 red-r blu-wh (992-81-107-122-.183)

6-1
Tr-ALVIN MILLER

HR: 0.00 (227-33-29-31-.262)

1:541 HOP7/8

2, 1:541 HOP7/8
Power # 78

2025: 13 3 2 4 $15,307
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 3 2 4 $15,307

LAST 4 STS. - $10,150
15Nov25 5Hop7/8 ft 18000clhc $7,500 1 :273 :574 1:28 1:543 69 6/7 11¡ 21¡ 31 33 35¡ :272 1:553 MillerLew 1.70 ByasseesBobcat,Dontspankchecky,MMsEddie 64-0
8Nov25 3Hop7/8 ft 8000clhc $7,500 1 :281 :583 1:28 1:562 66 1/7 43£ 44¡ 2o2¡ 14 13¡ :28 1:562 MillerLew 5.20 MMsEddie,PlayBoy,Kitalpha 47-0
22Oct25 2Hop7/8 ft 15000cl Op $9,000 1 :271 :572 1:263 1:551 67 7/8 21¡ 33£ 34¡ 25 2hd :274 1:551 WilfongKyl 3.20 TheBluGrass,MMsEddie,EleanorsKnight 45-0
15Oct25 3Hop7/8 ft 2yof Clcd $6,500 1 :282 :574 1:27 1:541 66 4/9 12 12 12 1¡ 1¡ :271 1:541 WilfongKyl 4.40 MMsEddie,Tragedy,PlayBoy 68-0
8Oct25 3Hop7/8 ft 2yocg Clcd $6,500 1 :274 :573 1:261 1:54 62 6/9 47 44£ 47¡ 46 32¡ :264 1:542 WilfongKyl 6.20 Contour,RockOfAllTime,MMsEddie 66-0

9
Purple R

Clm Prc: $27,000
BYASSEE'S BOBCAT (L) b g 3 Tellitlikeitis-Fiddlers Green-Always a Virgin
Owner: Ronald G Knupp,Anna,IL
Breeder: Ronald G Knupp,IL

JORDAN ROSS 150 pur-b go-wh (1405-165-165-224-.236)

9-2
Tr-TOM T TETRICK

HR: 70.99 (347-39-34-46-.211)
*Last Tr - Tom T Tetrick

1:543 HOP7/8
1:563 HOP7/8

3, 1:543 HOP7/8
Power # 70

2025: 21 1 2 5 $14,400
2024: 15 1 4 1 $14,426
Life: 36 2 6 6 $28,826

LAST 4 STS. - $5,850
15Nov25 5Hop7/8 ft 18000clhc $7,500 1 :273 :574 1:28 1:543 74 4/7 21¡ 11¡ 1¡ 11 1¡ :263 1:543 RossJor L 2.50 ByasseesBobcat,Dontspankchecky,MMsEddie 64-0
5Nov25 11Hop7/8 ft Nw2pm/18cl $7,500 1 :274 :571 1:264 1:55 65 1/8 33 33¢ 54 54¡ 43£ :281 1:554 PetersonMic L 5.40 Covert,AtAnyCost,DatingAVirgin 40-0
29Oct25 3Hop7/8 ft Nw2pm/18cl $7,500 1 :261 :56 1:251 1:54 70 8/9 11¡ 11¡ 12 11 42¡ :291 1:542 PetersonMic L 37.20 Sleazyandincharge,Covert,AlwaysCall 45-1
22Oct25 6Hop7/8 ft Nw2pm/18cl $7,500 1 :271 :562 1:261 1:54 70 6/8 21£ 21¡ 32 42 33 :28 1:543 PetersonMic L 17.60 Dontspankchecky,AlwaysCall,ByasseesBobcat 45-0
15Oct25 4Hop7/8 ft Nw2pm/18cl $7,500 1 :274 :58 1:273 1:542 64 6/7 21¡ 33 34 33 31¢ :261 1:543 PetersonMic L 29.10 HandsomeCharacter,AlwaysCall,ByasseesBobcat 65-0
HOP - 11/22/25 - E - 7 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



8 SATURDAY
22 Nov. 2025
Hoosier Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA TRIFECTA (.50 min) 20 CENT SUPERFECTA 50 CENT
PICK 5 (8-9-10-11-12)

Fillies/Mares Preferred: N/W of $1,250 (IS $1,375) in the L4 Starts AE: Claiming $7,500 (W/A) AE: N/W of
$1,250 in 2025 FM Draw Inside NO COUPLED ENTRIES (IHRC RULES) Purse $6,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-4-7 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Gray

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red S

NORTHERN LUCKYGIRL (L) b m 4 Luck Be Withyou-Eat Me Up-Mach Three
Owner: Jacqueline A Ricks,Shelbyville,IN(L)
Breeder: Martin Schmucker,IN

TRACE TETRICK 155 grn-go (1546-337-240-204-.348)

6-5
Tr-JACQUELINE RICKS

HR: 80.30 (32-1-6-1-.146)

1:521 HOP7/8
1:523 HOP7/8

4, 1:521 HOP7/8
Power # 58

2025: 26 1 6 1 $22,045
2024: 19 4 2 1 $39,680
Life: 49 7 8 2 $72,525

LAST 4 STS. - $1,350
13Nov25 7Hop7/8 ft Nw750 L4 $5,400 1 :272 :562 1:25 1:532 75 1/8 43£ 45¢ 4o5 34 23¢ :28 1:54 TetrickTra L 9.60 HelloSweetieBoy,NorthernLuckygirl,CoalfordBythesea 42-0
1Nov25 9Hop7/8 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,500 1 :262 :554 1:251 1:531 72 [10/10 77£ 7o8 8o7 95¢ 810¡ :283 1:551 WilfongKyl L 83.40 GalleysImage,RoseRunVision,Maybemabel 2nd tier 43-0
25Oct25 9Hop7/8 ft Fmnw5000l4 $7,500 1 :264 :551 1:234 1:523 63 4/9 44¡ 45 67 98¡ 917¡ :304 1:56 WilfongKyl L 6.60 GalleysImage,OddsOnAlexandria,CeliaBMoney 50-0
14Oct25 8Hop7/8 ft Fm Open 3 $16,000 1 :271 :551 1:233 1:511 80 2/7 22 32 64¡ 65¡ 65 :274 1:521 RossJor L 47.30 BetOnStation,DixieDream,SplashOfPink 64-0
4Oct25 12Hop7/8 ft Fmnw6500l4 $10,500 1 :264 :564 1:243 1:521 78 2/8 33 33 54¡ 74 63¡ :272 1:524 MillerMar L 25.70 DixieDream,WastedOnYou,AlwaysInFlight 65-0
27Sep25 8Hop7/8 ft Fmnw4000l4 $7,000 1 :271 :554 1:243 1:521 81 4/6 11¡ 21¡ 21¡ 1¡ 1¢ :272 1:521 WilfongKyl L 1.60 NorthernLuckygirl,WholeLottaLuck,WastedOnYou 67-0
20Sep25 5Hop7/8 ft Fmnw4000l4 $7,500 1 :271 :56 1:242 1:514 82 5/8 11¡ 21¡ 32 31¡ 2¡ :27 1:514 WilfongKyl L 4.00 AlwaysInFlight,NorthernLuckygirl,DroppinBikinis 77-0

2
Blue R

BOUJEEFUL (L) b m 5 Jk Endofanera-Bad N Boujee-Real Desire
Owner: Haucks Racing Stables,Anderson,IN
Breeder: Haucks Racing Stables,IN

KIWON WALDRON 160 col blu-wh-sil (451-28-30-56-.140)

20-1
Tr-NIKKI HAUCK

HR: 73.51 (29-2-2-5-.165)
1:514 HOP7/8

4, 1:514 HOP7/8
Power # 45

2025: 4 0 0 0 $375
2024: 21 3 3 0 $24,845
Life: 48 6 5 3 $51,260

LAST 4 STS. - $375
15Nov25 9Hop7/8 ft Fmnw1250l4 $6,000 1 :264 :554 1:252 1:542 60 2/9 68¡ 89¢ 8o8 i89¢ *816 pl7 :303 1:573 WaldronKiw L 60.80 MaddiesJetLady,SugarAndSpite,MissHulaDancer pl7 60-0
8Nov25 7Hop7/8 ft Fmnw1250l4 $6,000 1 :264 :552 1:25 1:531 70 1/9 68¡ 68£ 67 68 712¡ :291 1:553 WaldronKiw L 38.90 CheddaChedda,WholeLottaLuck,UnderTheDesk 47-0
29Oct25 1Hop7/8 ft Qua 1 :282 :574 1:272 1:543 -- 3/5 33£ 33 33¡ 35¡ 48¡ :281 1:561 WaldronKiw L HelloSweetieBoy,FoxValleySadie,RjRocks 43-1
15Jan25 5Mvr5/8 ft Fmnw3251l4 $12,500 1 :28 :572 1:252 1:55 64 4/10 54¢ 5o2¢ 5o4£ 54¢ 109 :302 1:564 TetrickTra L 4.90 SoftSpot,DashintothebeachN,Arrival 21-0
8Jan25 1Mvr5/8 ft Fmnw3251l4 $12,500 1 :284 :571 1:254 1:544 72 6/10 42¡ 54 64 64 66¢ :292 1:56 TetrickTra L 21.30 Anthem,ShadowsDancers,FriskiesTerror 23-0
18Dec24 1Mea5/8 sy Fmnw2150l4 $7,200 1 :283 :581 1:264 1:551 76 3/7 11¡ 21¡ 21¡ 32 21£ :283 1:553 MerrimanAar L 1.70 FourWideNFlyin,Boujeeful,PembrokeAli 39-2
23Nov24 4Hop7/8 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,500 1 :262 :554 1:243 1:523 76 6/9 69 87¡ 7o5 85¡ 79£ :29 1:543 De LongJoh L 44.60 SoftSpot,TellTheDream,AllOfMe 37-0

3
White R

I BLAME YOU (L) b f 3 Jk Endofanera-Odds on Hemera-Western Ideal
Owner: Leroy W Nissley,Wawaka,IN
Breeder: M Dean Robinson & D E Robinson & R A Mondillo,OH

ROBERT TAYLOR 210 r blu-red-gld (245-26-21-23-.185)

20-1
Tr-RONNIE ROBERTS

HR: 65.04 (185-25-22-23-.243)
1:562 HOP7/8

2, 1:562 HOP7/8
Power # 51

2025: 10 0 0 1 $3,272
2024: 15 1 2 5 $13,317
Life: 25 1 2 6 $16,589

LAST 4 STS. - $1,300
13Nov25 14Hop7/8 ft Fm Tmr 70 $5,200 1 :264 :561 1:254 1:55 65 7/10 1016 9o13 8o9¡ 79 55¡ :282 1:56 TaylorRob L 25.50 GotTheGrins,Lastchanceforlove,RosaritoBeachN 40-0
6Nov25 9Hop7/8 ft Tmr 70 $5,200 1 :28 :574 1:27 1:553 61 4/9 55£ 65 6o6 75¢ 45¢ :282 1:563 TaylorRob L 20.00 Momentstruth,CuttingClass,FoxValleyTatum 42-0
30Oct25 10Hop7/8 ft Tmr 70 $5,200 1 :27 :551 1:244 1:544 68 1/10 57¡ 511 39 38 34¢ :29 1:553 TaylorRob L 22.50 SpirtAndHeart,AprilsBigGuy,IBlameYou 40-0
23Oct25 3Hop7/8 ft Fm Tmr 70 $5,200 1 :271 :573 1:264 1:551 60 5/9 68 9o7 9o7¡ 97 95£ :281 1:562 TaylorRob L 34.60 BrookesOcean,FoxValleyTatum,SuperfectaHanover 51-0
16Oct25 9Hop7/8 ft Fm Tmr 70 $5,200 1 :271 :571 1:262 1:543 63 8/10 2o¡ 21¢ 32 34 45¢ :284 1:553 TaylorRob L 11.30 RosaritoBeachN,BrookesOcean,Gumbell 56-0
8Oct25 9Hop7/8 ft 18000cl Op $11,250 1 :254 :551 1:243 1:521 64 1/8 48 46£ 44¡ 55¡ 49 :283 1:54 TaylorRob L 59.80 MartzJak,ElsaD,Dontspankchecky 56-0
1Oct25 9Hop7/8 ft Fmnw2/18cl $7,500 1 :271 :571 1:262 1:542 59 9/10 8o8 8o8£ 8o7 85¡ 96 :274 1:553 TaylorRob L 84.20 KountryCarrots,ElsaD,Rockinwitdaodds 68-0

4
Green S

EMPTY NEST (L) gr m 4 American Ideal-Smokin N Grinin-Grinfromeartoear
Owner: Thomson Sisters Racing Stable,Malvern,PA
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

ATLEE BENDER 140 mar-gra-blk (1193-148-169-150-.245)

3-1
Tr-ERV MILLER

HR: 71.23 (572-104-106-70-.326)
1:511 PCD5/8

3, 1:511 PCD5/8
Power # 40

2025: 6 0 0 0 $432
2024: 20 3 4 2 $31,600
Life: 30 5 4 3 $39,312

LAST 4 STS. - $432
13Nov25 7Hop7/8 ft Nw750 L4 $5,400 1 :272 :562 1:25 1:532 72 2/8 55¢ 56£ 56 57 46 :282 1:543 BenderAtl L 25.00 HelloSweetieBoy,NorthernLuckygirl,CoalfordBythesea 42-0
5Nov25 1Hop7/8 ft Qua 1 :291 :563 1:241 1:52 -- 2/7 35 35¡ 39¡ 49¡ 416£ :292 1:552 WaldronKiw L Unreasonable,WithinTheWild,AngelHill 59-0
22Oct25 1Hop7/8 ft Qua 1 :29 :582 1:264 1:543 -- 2/6 46£ 46¢ 46¡ 4x5 x415 :293 1:573 MillerMar L EpicAce,PondaEagle,Amsterdam 45-0
8Oct25 8Hop7/8 ft Nw750 L4 $5,400 1 :271 :563 1:244 1:52 56 1/7 43 43£ 6o7¡ 613 717£ :292 1:553 MillerMar L 21.60 TruffleDog,HesHalfNaked,DancinLance 56-0
1Sep25 4Pcd5/8 ft Mnw1500l4 $7,000 1 :271 :552 1:234 1:522 60 7/7 77£ 76£ 6o3 77¢ 718¡ :313 1:56 NapolitanoAnt 33.60 Intricacy,PetrolQueen,TwinBEmpress 76-0
25Aug25 12Pcd5/8 ft Mnw3500l4 $7,500 1 :274 :564 1:242 1:532 72 5/7 66¢ 66¢ 75£ 75¢ 77 :291 1:544 WarrenRid 38.30 TwinBSunkissed,TwinBEmpress,PetrolQueen 78-0
18Aug25 6Pcd5/8 ft Nw4pm Fm $15,000 1 :263 :551 1:233 1:514 71 4/8 87¡ 88£ 85¢ 86 89£ :291 1:534 WarrenRid 62.80 Ballast,OddsOnAcesFull,VerityBlueChip 78-0

5
Black R

SWEET PINK (L) b m 7 Bettor's Delight-Classy Hidden Rose-Jereme's Jet
Owner: Chris J Blanton,Crowley,TX
Breeder: Millar Farms,ON, CA

MARCUS MILLER 155 blk-wh-c red (1459-216-191-183-.263)

7-1
Tr-JEREMY JONES

HR: 51.21 (3-0-0-0-.000)

1:56 NFLD1/2
1:583 NFLD1/2

3, 1:521 WBSB7/8
Power # 61

2025: 22 2 2 4 $13,731
2024: 12 1 2 2 $9,104
Life: 108 13 12 18 $126,154

LAST 4 STS. - $480
15Nov25 9Hop7/8 ft Fmnw1250l4 $6,000 1 :264 :554 1:252 1:542 62 1/9 57 67¢ 77 i77¢ *714 pl6 :302 1:571 RossJor L 51.50 MaddiesJetLady,SugarAndSpite,MissHulaDancer pl6 60-0
9Nov25 1Haw1 ft Fmnw1001-4 $4,000 1 :283 :58 1:282 1:58 -- 0/9 -- -- -- -- scr .00 PreciousMacey,RustedBb,Admit scrtchd-judges 29-0
31Oct25 21Spr1 gd Fmnw1501-5 $4,000 1 :29 1:002 1:312 2:002 53 4/7 21¢ 32£ 53¡ 44¡ 33£ :291 2:011 FinnRic L .00 LadyKsenia,FillysRevenge,SweetPink 55-4
23Oct25 3Spr1 ft Qua 1 :281 :58 1:272 1:561 -- 7/8 21£ 21¡ 21¡ 24 311 :304 1:582 FinnRic L TimeToRyde,DandysMsSwifty,SweetPink 51-0
18Sep25 12Spr1 gd Fmnw1501-5 $4,000 1 :28 :57 1:27 1:561 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 LttsWbb,CntStyTLng,LvndrHz scrtchd-sick 83-1
6Sep25 8Nfld1/2 ft Fm8000pro $7,200 1 :28 :581 1:261 1:554 -- 6/8 77¡ 7o7 8dis 8dis 8dis GrismoreGre L 15.70 SageIvy,GonnaBeGood,SenoritaIAm 57-0
31Aug25 16Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :271 :554 1:242 1:54 49 [9/8 47¡ 46¡ 4o6£ 411 830£ :342 2:001 GrismoreGre L 18.30 RckMCrstl,Shhtthhghnt,JmpngJllybn 2nd tier 60-0

6
YellowR

SPIRIT SHADOW (L) b g 12 Shadow Play-Caviart Cheyenne-Artsplace
Owner: Cristopher E Navas,Anderson,IN
Breeder: Caviart Farms,VA

JOHN DE LONG 160 wh-d grn-o go (1417-254-198-197-.303)

12-1
Tr-RONNIE ROBERTS

HR: 71.44 (185-25-22-23-.243)

1:533 HOP7/8
1:514 HOP7/8

5, 1:513 PPK5/8
Power # 50

2025: 33 1 5 6 $23,163
2024: 32 6 8 4 $36,305
Life: 346 49 52 50 $315,457

LAST 4 STS. - $600
13Nov25 3Hop7/8 ft 6000clhc $6,000 1 :27 :562 1:26 1:543 65 8/9 913 8o10 8o11 819 87¢ :274 1:56 MillerLew L 75.50 MikisBigGuy,KingOfAces,Imalwaysclassy 45-0
5Nov25 7Hop7/8 ft 6000clhc $6,000 1 :263 :551 1:244 1:523 69 6/10 44£ 44¡ 56 68¡ 911¢ :284 1:544 De LongJoh L 26.70 MossdaleMacN,FadeToLight,BroHug 46-0
30Oct25 1Hop7/8 ft 6000clhc $6,000 1 :263 :561 1:25 1:533 69 4/7 56 56¢ 69 58 58¡ :282 1:551 RossJor L 22.70 MossdaleMacN,FadeToLight,FredAndRoz 56-0
22Oct25 7Hop7/8 ft 6500clhc $6,000 1 :271 :561 1:251 1:532 69 8/8 89¡ 810 814 711 57¢ :264 1:544 RossJor L 68.80 BeaumondHanover,VettelN,PersistentThreatA 45-0
15Oct25 8Hop7/8 ft 6500clhc $6,000 1 :274 :563 1:252 1:531 67 6/6 68¡ 69 6o8 64¢ 53£ :27 1:54 OostingMic L 3.20 SouthsideKid,SpartacusBluechip,AeternasChoice 61-0
8Oct25 6Hop7/8 ft 6500clhc $6,000 1 :273 :563 1:253 1:533 66 6/7 56 56¢ 3o2¡ 2¡ 1¢ :273 1:533 OostingMic L 2.80 SpiritShadow,SouthsideKid,PLLeeroy 61-0
1Oct25 7Hop7/8 ft 6500clhc $6,000 1 :261 :551 1:243 1:531 68 9/10 5o4¡ 65£ 66¡ 63¡ 43 :28 1:534 OostingMic L 14.30 MossdaleMacN,MikisBigGuy,FredAndRoz 73-0

7
Pink S

Clm Prc: $7,500
BETTOR WAY TO ROCK (L) br g 6 Bettor's Delight-True Rock-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Railroad Express Stable,Grabill,IN;Francis A Doctor,Woodburn,IN
Breeder: Blair C Corbeil & Erna R Corbeil,AB, CA

JORDAN ROSS 150 pur-b go-wh (1405-165-165-224-.236)

4-1
Tr-LEROY EICHER

HR: 78.07 (87-10-11-9-.220)

1:502 HOP7/8
1:551 HOP7/8

6, 1:502 HOP7/8
Power # 48

2025: 34 5 4 4 $42,961
2024: 32 2 6 1 $21,928
Life: 132 10 22 15 $122,275

LAST 4 STS. - $1,400
13Nov25 6Hop7/8 ft 10000clhc $8,000 1 :263 :553 1:242 1:524 77 1/10 43¢ 43¡ 44¡ 55 54 :282 1:533 RossJor L 24.60 PartyCentral,RealCoolCole,TopvilleRustler 42-0
6Nov25 10Hop7/8 ft 12500clhc $10,000 1 :27 :551 1:233 1:522 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 FxVllyJspr,MrshllZhkv,MntnChfA scrtchd-lame 42-0
23Oct25 7Hop7/8 ft 12500clhc $10,000 1 :264 :55 1:244 1:531 73 4/10 77¢ 78¢ 8o6 94¢ 73¢ :274 1:534 RossJor L 61.50 CaranaN,CodysWatching,CaptainSleaze 40-0
16Oct25 8Hop7/8 ft 12500clhc $10,000 1 :272 :562 1:244 1:52 76 4/6 56¢ 57¢ 65¡ 65¢ 54 :27 1:524 RossJor L 38.20 CaranaN,CaptainSleaze,CodysWatching 59-0
9Oct25 3Hop7/8 ft 12500clhc $10,000 1 :27 :554 1:24 1:513 77 3/8 68¡ 67¡ 7o8 86£ 55 :27 1:523 RossJor L 21.60 RockinMartyA,CodysWatching,CaptainSleaze 65-0
3Oct25 2Hop7/8 ft 12500clhc $10,000 1 :264 :552 1:232 1:501 82 1/9 55£ 56 56 59 47¡ :27 1:513 RossJor L107.30 PondaExecutive,GoViral,CodysWatching 87-0
26Sep25 3Hop7/8 ft 12500clhc $10,000 1 :261 :55 1:234 1:512 76 [10/10 710 76£ 75¡ 77¡ 75¢ :273 1:522 RossJor L 68.40 Amazon,GoViral,StreetBoy 2nd tier 76-0
HOP - 11/22/25 - E - 8 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



9 SATURDAY
22 Nov. 2025
Hoosier Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA TRIFECTA (.50 min) 20 CENT SUPERFECTA 50 CENT
PICK 3 (9-10-11)

N/W of 1 (IS 2) Ext PM or $10,000 (IS $11,000) (Mares 20%) LT To be claimed for $8,000 (W/A) (2 YO and
F/M Draw Inside) AE:NW 2 (IS 3)PM OR N/W of $24,200 to be claimed for $18,000 (W/A) (May enter for

outside posts) J. Ross - 4 over 3
Purse $7,500
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 7-8-6 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Purple
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $13,600
ICEING b f 3 Freaky Feet Pete-Layer Cake-Armbro Dynamic
Owner: Jesse Frank Larkins,Anderson,IN
Breeder: Rodney J Lorenzo & Souren A Hovsepian,FL

BRAD FERGUSON 155 r blu-b go (388-19-34-37-.129)

20-1
Tr-JESSE LARKINS

HR: 54.86 (10-0-0-0-.000) Power # 45

2025: 24 0 4 4 $8,849
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 24 0 4 4 $8,849

LAST 4 STS. - $396
5Nov25 8Hop7/8 ft Nw1/15cl $6,800 1 :271 :564 1:264 1:563 53 2/9 55 57 610 811 76£ :291 1:58 FergusonBra 124.80 SenecaPark,VelMissCaptain,Wigglesnwine 44-0
21Oct25 7Hop7/8 ft Fmnw1/8cl $5,800 1 :281 :58 1:274 1:572 46 5/8 5o4 55 5o8 610 611¢ :301 1:593 CrossOde 44.10 AuntFannie,HavenLaneAce,BrandonsGal 51-0
15Oct25 7Hop7/8 ft Nw1/8cl $5,800 1 :271 :561 1:251 1:541 48 [10/9 68¢ 711 916 818 918¡ :292 1:574 CrossOde 138.80 PondaLambo,AuntFannie,Annieshootstraight 2nd tier 63-0
4Oct25 7Frnft1/2 ft Insfc 3yf $3,300 1 :282 :593 1:282 1:59 43 1/4 21¢ 31¢ 4o3¢ 45£ 313£ :324 2:014 CrossOde .00 VelBeachBabe,VelWhoSaid,Iceing 84-0
27Sep25 6Kent1/2 gd Insfc 3y $3,300 1 :301 1:04 1:31 2:032 55 1/4 21 21 23 21¡ 25 :324 2:042 CrossOde .00 VelWhoSaid,Iceing,VelImAllFire 72-2
20Sep25 8Crydn1/2 gd Insfc 3yf $3,300 1 :321 1:012 1:341 2:031 57 2/3 21£ 21 22 22¡ 22¡ :29 2:033 CrossOde .00 VelWhoSaid,Iceing,DustysDesire 77-0

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $13,600
MEADOWBROOK AMY b f 3 Jk Endofanera-Rocksann-Rockin Image
Owner: T J Stable,Salem,IL
Breeder: Freeman Jay Bontrager,IN

TRACE TETRICK 155 grn-go (1546-337-240-204-.348)

5-1
Tr-TOM T TETRICK

HR: 61.08 (347-39-34-46-.211)
*Last Tr - Tom T Tetrick

1:58 GEOD5/8

3, 1:58 GEOD5/8
Power # 63

2025: 21 1 3 2 $10,968
2024: 10 0 2 0 $9,215
Life: 31 1 5 2 $20,183

LAST 4 STS. - $1,200
15Nov25 12Hop7/8 ft 8000clhc $7,500 1 :274 :564 1:27 1:56 59 1/7 31¡ 44 47¡ 48 48£ :292 1:574 TetrickTra 7.30 SomethingLikethat,BrandonsGal,Wigglesnwine 60-0
8Nov25 3Hop7/8 ft 8000clhc $7,500 1 :281 :583 1:28 1:562 57 2/7 32 33 57 58 49 :284 1:581 TetrickTra 23.80 MMsEddie,PlayBoy,Kitalpha 47-0
22Oct25 3Flmd1/2 ft F-8000clmcd $2,840 1 :28 :564 1:264 1:582 54 6/9 2nk 23¡ 23 44 67 :322 1:594 SorrieAus 7.05 Littlebearcat,RockNPebbles,NastyReputation 44-0
11Oct25 7Flmd1/2 ft F-8000clmcd $3,195 1 :28 :574 1:273 1:582 51 8/9 2ns 21¡ 32¡ 45 88¡ :32 2:00 SorrieAus 13.70 TheDivineMissM,AlwaysAdele,StiltonGold 53-0
4Oct25 5Flmd1/2 ft F-10000clmcd $4,320 1 :281 :572 1:26 1:56 63 5/9 33£ 35 34 44 33 :294 1:563 SorrieAus 21.00 WildcatWatching,JustOneBite,MeadowbrookAmy 75-0
27Sep25 1Flmd1/2 ft F-8000clmcd $3,240 1 :272 :562 1:25 1:562 59 7/9 23¡ 32¡ 3o3¡ 44¡ 46¡ :32 1:573 FillionSam 3.85 WindsunCoco,HoneySoSweet,JustOneBite 73-0

3
White R

Clm Prc: $16,000
PLAY BOY (L) br g 2 Stay Hungry-Vintage Delight-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Joanna N Ricci,Lexington,KY
Breeder: Bradley J Grant,ON, CA

CRISTIAN PACHECO 160 gra-r blu-blk (172-9-11-11-.109)

12-1
Tr-MARVIN AGUILAR

HR: 0.00 (11-0-2-1-.131) Power # 54

2025: 15 0 2 1 $7,935
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 0 2 1 $7,935

LAST 4 STS. - $2,395
15Nov25 13Hop7/8 ft 12500cl Op $7,500 1 :274 :571 1:27 1:553 -- 4/10 87£ 7o8£ 7o11 i10dis *10displ9 OostingMic L 5.70 Contour,TellmeURMydate,ElJute pl9 60-0
8Nov25 3Hop7/8 ft 8000clhc $7,500 1 :281 :583 1:28 1:562 63 3/7 55¢ 56¡ 4o6 24 23¡ :274 1:57 OostingMic L 17.20 MMsEddie,PlayBoy,Kitalpha 47-0
5Nov25 6Hop7/8 ft 2yo Clcd $6,500 1 :272 :582 1:292 1:564 55 5/8 4o3 33 54 66 44¢ :272 1:573 OostingMic L 11.60 Jollyjuice,ElJute,GimmeeDaGelt 48-0
22Oct25 10Hop7/8 ft 2yocg Clcd $6,500 1 :274 :572 1:264 1:553 54 7/9 7o9 7o9 6o8¡ 910 911¢ :292 1:574 BenderAtl L 4.80 Jollyjuice,LaserFocused,Tragedy 40-0
15Oct25 3Hop7/8 ft 2yof Clcd $6,500 1 :282 :574 1:27 1:541 61 9/9 34 34 44¡ 35 34£ :272 1:551 BenderAtl L 4.60 MMsEddie,Tragedy,PlayBoy 68-0
8Oct25 3Hop7/8 ft 2yocg Clcd $6,500 1 :274 :573 1:261 1:54 32 x7/9 9dis 934 838 945 832 :263 2:002 PachecoCri L 5.20 Contour,RockOfAllTime,MMsEddie 66-0

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $13,600
SKYWAY REESE b f 3 Capt Midnight-Rockin Reese-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: John E Barnard,Miami,FL;Alagna Racing LLC,Jackson,NJ
Breeder: Kenneth E Slabach,IN

JORDAN ROSS 150 pur-b go-wh (1405-165-165-224-.236)

20-1
Tr-LUIS QUEVEDO

HR: 55.52 (458-41-48-51-.185) Power # 50

2025: 10 0 0 1 $2,922
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 0 0 1 $2,922

LAST 4 STS. - $928
13Nov25 12Hop7/8 ft Hgnw1/8cl $5,800 1 :282 :584 1:283 1:573 53 2/9 33 32¡ 44 54 43¢ :284 1:581 RossJor 84.10 PetesHouse,SenecaPark,Annieshootstraight 40-0
5Nov25 8Hop7/8 ft Nw1/15cl $6,800 1 :271 :564 1:264 1:563 52 4/9 78 7o9 7o11 911 87¡ :29 1:58 RossJor 74.70 SenecaPark,VelMissCaptain,Wigglesnwine 44-0
29Oct25 1Hop7/8 ft Nw1/15cl $6,800 1 :282 :582 1:282 1:553 52 2/8 31¡ 33¢ 44¡ 57 811 :283 1:574 RossJor 28.80 OddsOnCandy,SomethingLikethat,AlwaysAFireball 45-1
21Oct25 7Hop7/8 ft Fmnw1/8cl $5,800 1 :281 :58 1:274 1:572 51 7/8 65¡ 66¡ 69 59 46£ :291 1:584 RossJor 4.30 AuntFannie,HavenLaneAce,BrandonsGal 51-0
15Oct25 7Hop7/8 ft Nw1/8cl $5,800 1 :271 :561 1:251 1:541 60 2/9 56¡ 5o8¡ 48 48 45£ :283 1:552 RossJor 14.20 PondaLambo,AuntFannie,Annieshootstraight 63-0
7Oct25 6Hop7/8 ft Nw1/8cl $5,800 1 :27 :571 1:272 1:554 55 1/8 21¡ 21¡ 32 21¡ 34 :284 1:563 RossJor 5.70 AlwaysAFireball,RUAgainstMe,SkywayReese 64-0

5
Black S

Clm Prc: $12,000
THE CONFESSION (L) b g 3 Tellitlikeitis-Sophia Seelster-Santanna Blue Chip
Owner: Maryann Plano,Anderson,IN
Breeder: Maryann Plano,IN

LUKE PLANO 170 r blu-wh (103-7-16-10-.187)

12-1
Tr-RICK PLANO

HR: 66.08 (313-39-51-46-.264)

1:534 HOP7/8

3, 1:534 HOP7/8
Power # 41

2025: 28 1 0 3 $8,320
2024: 8 0 2 1 $5,590
Life: 36 1 2 4 $13,910

LAST 4 STS. - $0
13Nov25 13Hop7/8 ft Tmr 68 $5,000 1 :27 :554 1:251 1:55 49 [10/9 710 8o9¡ 9o8¢ 99£ 921 :322 1:591 PlanoLuk L 72.20 Thisishoweyrock,FoxValleyTatum,AllABlur 2nd tier 40-0
5Nov25 11Hop7/8 ft Nw2pm/18cl $7,500 1 :274 :571 1:264 1:55 53 6/8 67¡ 67£ 6o6 78 815¢ :30 1:58 PlanoLuk L 44.30 Covert,AtAnyCost,DatingAVirgin 40-0
29Oct25 3Hop7/8 ft Nw2pm/18cl $7,500 1 :261 :56 1:251 1:54 64 5/9 813 811 77¡ 76¡ 76¢ :283 1:551 PlanoLuk L 56.10 Sleazyandincharge,Covert,AlwaysCall 45-1
22Oct25 8Hop7/8 ft Nw2pm/18cl $7,500 1 :264 :571 1:261 1:544 62 3/7 33 33 33 73¡ 76¡ :291 1:56 PlanoLuk L 76.60 SixSticksOfGum,BoldEra,Luckychuckyfrmoky 45-0
15Oct25 6Hop7/8 ft Nw2pm/18cl $7,500 1 :271 :57 1:261 1:533 66 4/7 67¡ 66 6o4¡ 54¡ 43 :271 1:541 PlanoLuk L 84.20 Dntspnkchcky,Slzyndnchrg,SxStcksOfGm 63-0
7Oct25 9Hop7/8 ft Nw2/10cl $6,500 1 :263 :563 1:262 1:531 57 7/9 811 6o9¢ 6o5 89£ 916 :29 1:562 PlanoLuk L 63.60 JoeyJoe,Covert,SixSticksOfGum 62-0

6
YellowR

Clm Prc: $12,000
PETE'S HOUSE b g 3 Freaky Feet Pete-Welcome Home-Well Said
Owner: Cheyenne E & James D Yoder,Upland,IN;Brett Boyd Racing Inc,Jonesville,MI
Breeder: Brett Boyd Racing Inc,MI

JAMES YODER 220 d grn-gra-wh (94-9-14-11-.217)

9-2
Tr-JAMES YODER

HR: 60.20 (171-14-21-14-.177)

1:573 HOP7/8

3, 1:573 HOP7/8
Power # 55

2025: 16 1 0 0 $6,082
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 1 0 0 $6,082

LAST 4 STS. - $4,124
13Nov25 12Hop7/8 ft Hgnw1/8cl $5,800 1 :282 :584 1:283 1:573 57 4/9 21¡ 1o¡ 12 11¡ 1ns :29 1:573 YoderJam 4.00 PetesHouse,SenecaPark,Annieshootstraight 40-0
5Nov25 8Hop7/8 ft Nw1/15cl $6,800 1 :271 :564 1:264 1:563 58 8/9 89¡ 8o10 9o12 59¡ 52¡ :274 1:57 YoderJam 43.90 SenecaPark,VelMissCaptain,Wigglesnwine 44-0
29Oct25 1Hop7/8 ft Nw1/15cl $6,800 1 :282 :582 1:282 1:553 59 6/8 66¡ 711 5o5 44 44£ :271 1:563 YoderJam 16.00 OddsOnCandy,SomethingLikethat,AlwaysAFireball 45-1
22Oct25 3Hop7/8 ft Nw1/15cl $6,800 1 :28 :58 1:272 1:552 57 4/7 66£ 68¡ 69 59¡ 58¢ :274 1:57 YoderJam 21.80 SenecaPark,PondaLambo,Wigglesnwine 45-0
15Oct25 7Hop7/8 ft Nw1/8cl $5,800 1 :271 :561 1:251 1:541 59 5/9 812 8o12 6o12 610 66£ :28 1:553 YoderJam 11.90 PondaLambo,AuntFannie,Annieshootstraight 63-0
7Oct25 6Hop7/8 ft Nw1/8cl $5,800 1 :27 :571 1:272 1:554 48 4/8 4o5 3o2 2o1¡ 42¡ 611 :302 1:58 SeekmanJar *1.30 AlwaysAFireball,RUAgainstMe,SkywayReese 64-0

7
Pink S

Clm Prc: $30,600
RK'SMACK (L) br f 3 Revenge Shark-Toni Mack-Armbro Mackintosh
Owner: Mm& D Racing LLC,Charleston,IL;Roshun Derez Trigg,Brandon,MS
Breeder: Dennis Wright & Mitchell K Titus,IL

MARCUS MILLER 155 blk-wh-c red (1459-216-191-183-.263)

3-2
Tr-ROSHUN TRIGG

HR: 66.47 (8-1-1-0-.194)

1:512 LEX1
1:563 SPR1

3, 1:512 LEX1
Power # 70

2025: 26 2 4 6 $22,675
2024: 21 4 3 5 $44,563
Life: 47 6 7 11 $67,238

LAST 4 STS. - $6,520
15Nov25 10Haw1 ft Plumpeachy $116,000 1 :27 :542 1:223 1:523 60 8/10 1021 10o16 9o11 814 713£ :303 1:552 CarterJac L106.10 FxVllyJsmn,TwBnDrm,FxVllyLv poor position 55-0
7Nov25 9Haw1 ft Plumpeachy $20,000 1 :29 :573 1:26 1:532 64 6/9 3o2¢ 11¢ 1hd 32£ 36 :283 1:543 BobbittGer L 11.95 FxVllyLv,FxVllyGrp,Rksmck battled lead 55-0
30Oct25 11Hop7/8 ft Nw 2pm $11,250 1 :261 :553 1:251 1:524 70 1/9 68£ 6o9£ 6o4£ 8i 7¡ *811¡ pl7 :284 1:55 OostingMic L 53.40 WhelkBlueChip,DigitalSoldier,Chanceyfascination pl7 40-0
14Oct25 2Cbrn5/8 ft Fmnw1expmr $15,000 1 :264 :554 1:24 1:531 72 4/8 33 33 33 32¡ 33¡ :291 1:534 MillerAnd L 7.61 TruNLovelyHonor,CarryBack,Rksmack 69-0
4Oct25 2Lex1 ft Nw2pm-Cl $8,000 1 :264 :55 1:23 1:512 70 5/9 12 12 11 12 13 :282 1:512 MillerAnd L .00 Rksmack,CaviartShetland,PdsDiamondHope 73-0
27Sep25 14Lex1 ft Nw2pm $8,000 1 :28 :571 1:253 1:524 59 8/9 43¡ 44 3o1¢ 2¢ 46¢ :281 1:54 BobbittGer L 38.04 ItsGonnaFeelgood,LALaRush,PdsDiamondHope 79-0

8
Gray S

Clm Prc: $30,600
BLUEBIRD VANESSA b f 3 Check Six-Alibi Seelster-Shadow Play
Owner: Kyle D Bontrager,Topeka,IN
Breeder: Daryl D Miller,IN

ATLEE BENDER 140 mar-gra-blk (1193-148-169-150-.245)

4-1
Tr-HARRY MILLER

HR: 68.12 (245-14-23-27-.146)
1:543 HOP7/8

2, 1:543 HOP7/8
Power # 64

2025: 3 0 0 0 $500
2024: 5 2 2 0 $16,625
Life: 8 2 2 0 $17,125

LAST 4 STS. - $6,000
15Nov25 5Hop7/8 ft 18000clhc $7,500 1 :273 :574 1:28 1:543 60 5/7 711 79¡ 6o4¡ 68 614£ :284 1:573 LambrightKev 16.90 ByasseesBobcat,Dontspankchecky,MMsEddie 64-0
6Nov25 8Hop7/8 ft Nw1pm $10,000 1 :282 :571 1:261 1:543 63 5/6 68¡ 67¡ 610 511 58¢ :28 1:561 FergusonBra 24.20 DigitalSoldier,Manwiththeplan,SandyMitternacht 46-0
29Oct25 10Hop7/8 ft Fmnw2/18cl $7,500 1 :27 :572 1:27 1:543 -- 3/7 56 56 6xi 7 ip721 7dis FergusonBra 32.10 SixSticksOfGum,ElsaD,IlikeWhiskers 45-1
15Oct25 1Hop7/8 ft Qua 1 :273 :59 1:291 1:554 -- 1/7 57¡ 56¡ 56 57¡ 59£ :272 1:574 FergusonBra RecTime,PossumHoller,MartzRenee 59-0
21Nov24 8Hop7/8 sy Fmnw2/20cl $7,200 1 :271 :58 1:282 1:571 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 FxVllyTsh,MryJRy,BrkltsLkts scrtchd-sick 30-1
13Nov24 3Hop7/8 ft Qua 1 :281 :573 1:272 1:544 -- 3/5 35 36 35¡ 46 48¢ :28 1:562 WilfongKyl OddsOnAlexandria,YoureSoSweet,NorthernAngel 43-0
HOP - 11/22/25 - E - 9 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



10 SATURDAY
22 Nov. 2025
Hoosier Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA TRIFECTA (.50 min) 20 CENT SUPERFECTA
OPEN 3 Posts 1-4 Drawn Posts 5-7 Drawn NO COUPLED ENTRIES (IHRC RULES) J. DeLong - 7 over 6 J.

Ross - 3 over 5 Purse $16,000
One Mile Trot

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 7-6-1 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Blue-red
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red R

SEVEN SINS (L) b g 5 Chapter Seven-Isolde-Cantab Hall
Owner: Pollack Racing LLC,Venetia,PA;Jeffrey W Cullipher,Middletown,IN
Breeder: Crawford Farms LLC,NY

TRACE TETRICK 155 grn-go (1546-337-240-204-.348)

7-2
Tr-JEFF CULLIPHER

HR: 91.27 (400-60-41-46-.245)

1:524 HOP7/8
1:543 PCD5/8

5, 1:524 HOP7/8
Power # 84

2025: 30 8 2 5 $85,205
2024: 17 3 3 1 $41,790
Life: 63 16 9 7 $221,020

LAST 4 STS. - $6,250
14Nov25 9Hop7/8 ft Open 2-3 $18,000 1 :271 :563 1:254 1:55 82 7/9 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 31¡ 64 :30 1:554 TetrickTra L 2.70 LateNiteHawk,FamousFather,ARealLegend 60-0
7Nov25 3Hop7/8 ft Nw7500l4 $12,500 1 :282 :57 1:254 1:543 87 2/7 21¡ 21¡ 12 11¡ 1nk :284 1:543 TetrickTra L *1.40 SevenSins,ToysForYou,NinerFromdaDiner 55-0
17Oct25 5Hop7/8 ft Open $22,000 1 :262 :55 1:232 1:523 91 1/7 44¡ 44£ 46 45 62¡ :282 1:53 TetrickTra L 59.50 PondaJet,Flagman,DrinkUpDrinkUp 64-0
11Oct25 1Hop7/8 ft Open $22,000 1 :264 :552 1:243 1:522 86 3/6 11¡ 11¡ 12 53¢ 69¢ :293 1:541 TetrickTra L 7.20 DrinkUpDrinkUp,TriathlonAs,FamousFather 71-0
4Oct25 11Hop7/8 ft Open 1-2 $22,000 1 :263 :553 1:24 1:514 95 4/6 21£ 21£ 22¡ 33 43¢ :28 1:522 TetrickTra L 11.40 PondaJet,Flagman,DrinkUpDrinkUp 68-0
27Sep25 6Hop7/8 ft Open 1-2 $22,000 1 :272 :561 1:25 1:53 88 4/5 31¡ 32 33 33¡ 33¢ :28 1:533 BenderAtl L 6.70 Flagman,DrinkUpDrinkUp,SevenSins 74-0
20Sep25 8Hop7/8 ft Open 1-2 $22,000 1 :264 :57 1:253 1:533 88 5/8 21¡ 21¡ 22 22 1ns :273 1:533 BenderAtl L 3.20 SevenSins,Danger,Flirtnwiththepilot 77-0

2
Blue R

CS FLYING CO-PILOT b g 4 Pilot Discretion-Dc Jewel-Pinetucky
Owner: Flying Eagle Stable,Loogootee,IN;Darin L Miller,Ligoier,IN
Breeder: John M Stoll,IN

CLINT COY 165 pur-wh-blk (182-13-22-17-.170)

5-1
Tr-DOUG RIDEOUT

HR: 87.85 (225-18-20-31-.175)

1:534 HOP7/8
1:541 HOP7/8

4, 1:534 HOP7/8
Power # 70

2025: 27 5 3 5 $54,125
2024: 23 5 5 2 $149,280
Life: 65 14 13 7 $266,454

LAST 4 STS. - $9,210
15Nov25 7Hop7/8 ft Nw5000l4 $12,500 1 :281 :58 1:282 1:561 81 2/9 11£ 11¡ 11¡ 14¡ 12£ :274 1:561 CoyCli *1.20 CsFlyingCo-Pilot,CallOption,MasterSwan 62-0
7Nov25 5Hop7/8 ft Open 1-2 $22,000 1 :264 :562 1:253 1:532 88 1/7 67¡ 67¡ 711 710 76 :264 1:543 CoyCli 61.30 PondaJet,FamousFather,Helpfirstedition 55-0
31Oct25 6Hop7/8 ft Open 2-3 $18,000 1 :28 :564 1:26 1:534 85 2/7 33 33 43¡ 64 35 :281 1:544 WilfongKyl 40.60 FamousFather,Goomster,CsFlyingCo-Pilot 48-0
24Oct25 5Hop7/8 ft Nw10000l4 $16,000 1 :263 :554 1:25 1:531 88 8/8 811 88¡ 75 75 54¡ :28 1:54 WilfongKyl 17.60 FamousFather,Goomster,Jusmakinyalook 46-0
17Oct25 12Hop7/8 ft Open 2-3 $18,000 1 :274 :573 1:254 1:541 81 5/8 68¡ 7o5¡ 5o4 43¡ 34 :282 1:55 WilfongKyl 9.70 YoBethD,Refined,CsFlyingCo-Pilot 60-0
10Oct25 1Hop7/8 ft Issagedcgt $70,000 1 :27 :553 1:234 1:513 88 6/6 67¡ 67¡ 67¡ 58¡ 46£ :274 1:53 TetrickTim 13.30 PondaJet,Flagman,Helpfirstedition 67-0
4Oct25 10Hop7/8 ft Open 4 $13,000 1 :273 :572 1:254 1:541 86 3/9 21¡ 21¡ 22¡ 21¡ 31 :281 1:542 WilfongKyl *2.30 PondaRocky,FamousFather,CsFlyingCo-Pilot 68-0

3
White R

LAND OF FREEDOM (L) br g 6 Dover Dan-Sweetlandofliberty-Muscles Yankee
Owner: Robert S Reeser,Anderson,IN
Breeder: Lavon L Slabach,IN

JORDAN ROSS 150 pur-b go-wh (1405-165-165-224-.236)

20-1
Tr-ROBERT REESER

HR: 83.61 (150-14-16-16-.188)

1:551 HOP7/8

4, 1:522 HOP7/8
Power # 55

2025: 22 4 3 0 $27,340
2024: 26 0 4 3 $20,759
Life: 118 17 18 10 $243,774

LAST 4 STS. - $8,625
14Nov25 9Hop7/8 ft Open 2-3 $18,000 1 :271 :563 1:254 1:55 77 6/9 810 810 9o9¢ 96¡ 97¡ :284 1:562 RossJor L 53.30 LateNiteHawk,FamousFather,ARealLegend 60-0
7Nov25 3Hop7/8 ft Nw7500l4 $12,500 1 :282 :57 1:254 1:543 84 1/7 44¡ 45¢ 56 55¡ 54¢ :282 1:552 BenderAtl L 28.20 SevenSins,ToysForYou,NinerFromdaDiner 55-0
24Oct25 10Hop7/8 ft Nw7500l4 $12,500 1 :28 :582 1:274 1:552 -- 0/5 -- -- -- -- scr .00 LtNtHwk,ScrcrdDn,ARlLgnd scrtchd-sick 37-0
18Oct25 9Hop7/8 sy Nw5001l4 $12,500 1 :274 :582 1:282 1:564 86 1/9 86¡ 8o9¢ 8o9 74¡ 1hd :263 1:564 RossJor L 14.20 LandOfFreedom,ScorecardDan,Flirtnwiththepilot 62-0
14Oct25 3Hop7/8 ft Nw2500l4 $7,000 1 :274 :571 1:264 1:542 77 7/8 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 2hd 21£ :28 1:544 RossJor L 13.60 DashingDanny,LandOfFreedom,SweetBoyBen 74-0
27Sep25 3Hop7/8 ft Open 4 $13,000 1 :272 :571 1:254 1:533 83 7/8 8o9 8o8¡ 8o9¡ 89¢ 87¢ :272 1:55 RossJor L 29.10 CallOption,CsFlyingCo-Pilot,Threefiftytwo 84-0
20Sep25 12Hop7/8 ft Open 3-4 $16,000 1 :28 :574 1:261 1:533 77 8/10 9o11 9o14 912 913 712¡ :272 1:56 RossJor L 91.10 YoBethD,NikoMan,FamousFather 65-0

4
Green R

LLOYD WRIGHT b g 5 Father Patrick-Mrs Frank-Kadabra
Owner: Pollack Racing LLC,Venetia,PA;Jeffrey W Cullipher,Middletown,IN
Breeder: Frederick W Hertrich III,DE

ATLEE BENDER 140 mar-gra-blk (1193-148-169-150-.245)

15-1
Tr-JEFF CULLIPHER

HR: 84.61 (400-60-41-46-.245)

1:531 HOP7/8
1:52 HOP7/8

4, 1:52 HOP7/8
Power # 50

2025: 28 7 3 0 $44,375
2024: 27 7 2 2 $62,335
Life: 76 19 8 3 $154,126

LAST 4 STS. - $8,375
7Nov25 3Hop7/8 ft Nw7500l4 $12,500 1 :282 :57 1:254 1:543 85 3/7 33 33£ 34 44 42¢ :282 1:55 LambrightKev 53.20 SevenSins,ToysForYou,NinerFromdaDiner 55-0
31Oct25 5Hop7/8 ft Nw7500l4 $12,500 1 :263 :552 1:244 1:534 86 2/7 44£ 44¡ 54 63¡ 54¢ :29 1:543 LambrightKev 48.90 ARealLegend,SouthwindCherry,ToysForYou 50-0
21Oct25 4Hop7/8 ft Nw3750l4 $7,500 1 :274 :58 1:281 1:564 75 3/7 2o¡ 11£ 11¡ 11 1¡ :283 1:564 LambrightKev *.80 LloydWright,GracefulLilly,SweetBoyBen 54-0
14Oct25 9Hop7/8 ft Nw1250l4 $6,000 1 :272 :564 1:26 1:55 84 7/9 3o2¢ 21¢ 23 22¡ 12 :282 1:55 LambrightKev *1.60 LloydWright,TugAndCoop,SomeKindaNight 64-0
8Oct25 4Hop7/8 ft Qua 1 :293 :593 1:291 1:57 -- 2/2 12 11£ 12 12¡ 15¡ :274 1:57 LambrightKev LloydWright,CoolCatHanover,N/a 54-0
4Oct25 7Hop7/8 ftQNw5000l4 $12,500 1 :263 :544 1:241 1:541 81 5/10 76£ 7o8¡ 7o8 86£ 75¡ :292 1:551 BenderAtl 2.90 RoseRunYankee,ScorecardDan,ToysForYou 70-0
27Sep25 3Hop7/8 ftQOpen 4 $13,000 1 :272 :571 1:254 1:533 83 3/8 56 65¡ 77¡ 78¢ 75¢ :272 1:543 TetrickTra 25.10 CallOption,CsFlyingCo-Pilot,Threefiftytwo 84-0

5
Black S

JUSMAKINYALOOK (L)Q b m 6 Pinetucky-Beldame Hanover-S J's Photo
Owner: Anthony Ray Miller,Syracuse,IN
Breeder: John R Stoll,IN

KEVIN LAMBRIGHT 135 mar-gra-wh (439-50-46-59-.217)

6-1
Tr-ANTHONY MILLER

HR: 88.79 (22-3-4-2-.268)

1:533 HOP7/8
1:532 HOP7/8

4, 1:512 HOP7/8
Power # 81

2025: 22 4 2 5 $58,335
2024: 23 5 3 5 $50,547
Life: 96 20 22 14 $474,372

LAST 4 STS. - $13,680
12Nov25 1Dtn5/8 ftQNw12501l4 $22,000 1 :274 :562 1:25 1:551 85 4/6 2¢ 21¢ 31¡ 21¢ 41£ :302 1:553 RossJor L 8.70 AngelNation,DameGoodTime,Sayinwhatimthinkin 51-0
24Oct25 5Hop7/8 ftQNw10000l4 $16,000 1 :263 :554 1:25 1:531 88 2/8 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 32 33¡ :283 1:534 RossJor L 9.60 FamousFather,Goomster,Jusmakinyalook 46-0
10Oct25 2Hop7/8 ftQIssagedfmt $50,000 1 :272 :551 1:233 1:532 -- x5/9 9dis 9dis 9dis 9dis 9dis RossJor L .00e YoBethD,M-MsDream,CountryMamma 67-0
3Oct25 9Hop7/8 ftQIssfmelim $20,000 1 :264 :562 1:252 1:533 87 2/8 21¡ 21¡ 21 2¡ 11£ :28 1:533 RossJor L 32.60 Jusmakinyalook,M-MsDream,WatchMissTucky 70-0
27Sep25 12Hop7/8 ftQNw5000l4 $12,500 1 :271 :56 1:252 1:542 81 6/10 33 33 3o2 1hd 43£ :292 1:551 RossJor L *1.20 BigBoysEdge,ToysForYou,KidTyler 63-0
17Sep25 3Hop7/8 ftQQua Hd 1 :281 :563 1:251 1:534 -- 2/7 12 12 14 15 17¡ :283 1:534 MillerAnt L Jusmakinyalook,ARealLegend,PilotsLegacy 72-0
5Jul25 2Hop7/8 ftQNw5000l4 $8,500 1 :264 :55 1:234 1:54 -- 5/8 21¡ 21£ 22 xi8dis 8dis RossJor L *.80 NorthernRocks,Helpspaythebills,NinerFromdaDiner 88-0

6
YellowR

A REAL LEGEND b g 5 Uncle Peter-Pink Ribbons-Mr Vic
Owner: Rosy E Weaver,Beach City,OH;Heartland Acres,Walhonding,OH
Breeder: R Kevin Greenfield,OH

MARCUS MILLER 155 blk-wh-c red (1459-216-191-183-.263)

3-1
Tr-MELANIE WRENN

HR: 87.64 (283-47-47-46-.313)

1:534 HOP7/8

5, 1:534 HOP7/8
Power # 80

2025: 5 1 0 2 $12,950
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 7 0 5 $164,911

LAST 4 STS. - $11,670
14Nov25 9Hop7/8 ft Open 2-3 $18,000 1 :271 :563 1:254 1:55 83 4/9 67¡ 66¡ 6o5¡ 63 31£ :283 1:552 De LongJoh 2.80 LateNiteHawk,FamousFather,ARealLegend 60-0
7Nov25 5Hop7/8 ft Open 1-2 $22,000 1 :264 :562 1:253 1:532 89 3/7 44¡ 44¡ 47 47 44 :271 1:541 WrennPet 34.90 PondaJet,FamousFather,Helpfirstedition 55-0
31Oct25 5Hop7/8 ft Nw7500l4 $12,500 1 :263 :552 1:244 1:534 91 6/7 56¢ 56¢ 4o2¡ 2hd 11¢ :283 1:534 WrennPet 3.90 ARealLegend,SouthwindCherry,ToysForYou 50-0
24Oct25 10Hop7/8 ft Nw7500l4 $12,500 1 :28 :582 1:274 1:552 77 3/5 56 56 4o4¡ 32 33¢ :272 1:56 WrennPet *.60 LateNiteHawk,ScorecardDan,ARealLegend 37-0
14Oct25 7Hop7/8 ft Open 3-4 $16,000 1 :271 :572 1:261 1:534 83 4/10 44¡ 44¡ 57¡ 66 42£ :264 1:542 TetrickTra *2.30 Goomster,NinerFromdaDiner,SlyLittleFox 64-0
4Oct25 2Hop7/8 ft Qua 1 :282 :58 1:282 1:563 -- 3/5 22 21¡ 22 22 1¢ :274 1:563 WrennPet ARealLegend,BluebirdYoshi,DeltaBlues 70-0
24Sep25 4Hop7/8 gd Qua 1 :29 :583 1:274 1:562 -- 4/4 11£ 11¡ 11¡ 1hd 11 :283 1:562 WrennPet ARealLegend,SlyLittleFox,KingFury 68-1

7
Pink S

HELPFIRSTEDITION (L) b g 5 Helpisontheway-She Knows Swagger-Justice Hall
Owner: J Schmucker & J Graber & Running Wild Stbs & Hickory Hollow Stbs,IN
Breeder: Martin M Wickey,IN

JOHN DE LONG 160 wh-d grn-o go (1417-254-198-197-.303)

9-5
Tr-MELISSA ESSIG

HR: 93.46 (356-43-56-46-.251)

1:514 HOP7/8
1:53 HOP7/8

3, 1:513 HOP7/8
Power # 50

2025: 17 3 2 5 $70,180
2024: 18 4 1 2 $118,340
Life: 58 16 11 9 $634,115

LAST 4 STS. - $12,140
7Nov25 5Hop7/8 ft Open 1-2 $22,000 1 :264 :562 1:253 1:532 90 4/7 33 33 34¡ 34¡ 33 :273 1:54 De LongJoh L 12.40 PondaJet,FamousFather,Helpfirstedition 55-0
29Oct25 6Dtn5/8 ft Open Hc $28,000 1 :274 :563 1:253 1:532 86 1/6 43¡ 43£ 4o3 57¢ 610 :291 1:552 SmithTyl L 10.60 PrinceOfHonor,YoBethD,EasterJack 49-0
10Oct25 1Hop7/8 ft Issagedcgt $70,000 1 :27 :553 1:234 1:513 87 2/6 44¡ 44¡ 3o3 35 36¡ :282 1:524 MillerDav L 7.60 PondaJet,Flagman,Helpfirstedition 67-0
27Sep25 6Hop7/8 ft Open 1-2 $22,000 1 :272 :561 1:25 1:53 71 3/5 x2x1 520 516 519 520£ :29 1:571 RossJor L 5.00 Flagman,DrinkUpDrinkUp,SevenSins 74-0
19Sep25 13Hop7/8 ft Ct Classic $200,000 1 :26 :533 1:222 1:511 92 4/9 810 98£ 98 67¡ 53 :274 1:514 MillerDav L 94.70 Periculum,LexusKody,FrenchWine 68-0
6Sep25 11Scd5/8 ft Hill $250,000 1 :271 :551 1:23 1:511 90x[10x/10 911 98 910 98 89£ :281 1:531 WilderW L 78.00 Hillexotic,SouthwindCoors,JurassicHattie 2nd tier 55-0
30Aug25 10Hop7/8 ft Open $22,000 1 :263 :551 1:232 1:514 96 2/6 33 33 34 35¡ 32 :28 1:521 De LongJoh L 10.70 PondaJet,Flagman,Helpfirstedition 63-0
HOP - 11/22/25 - E - 10 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



11 SATURDAY
22 Nov. 2025
Hoosier Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA TRIFECTA (.50 min) 20 CENT SUPERFECTA 50 CENT
PICK 4 (11-12-13-14) (12% takeout)

Fillies/Mares Open 3 Post 8 Assigned NO COUPLED ENTRIES (IHRC RULES) T. Tetrick - 8 over 3,6 Purse $16,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 8-1-3 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Light Blue
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red S

TEELATINI (L) b m 4 Rockin Image-Nightcap-Sweet Lou
Owner: William C De Long,Clinton,WI;William P De Long,South Beloit,IL
Breeder: William C De Long,WI;William P De Long,IL

JOHN DE LONG 160 wh-d grn-o go (1417-254-198-197-.303)

4-1
Tr-TABATHA DE LONG

HR: 87.75 (55-8-9-9-.291)

1:504 HOP7/8
1:494 HOP7/8

3, 1:494 HOP7/8
Power # 66

2025: 20 4 4 2 $58,390
2024: 20 5 3 3 $177,606
Life: 49 15 9 5 $507,344

LAST 4 STS. - $17,400
8Nov25 4Hop7/8 ft Fm Open $22,000 1 :262 :553 1:242 1:51 88 1/6 21¡ 21¡ 22¡ 33¡ 65£ :272 1:521 De LongJoh L 8.70 AnnaLoveN,GooGooWon,RecTime 47-0
1Nov25 6Hop7/8 ft Fm Open $22,000 1 :264 :553 1:241 1:512 88 2/7 32¡ 33 43¡ 53¡ 62 :27 1:514 De LongJoh L 33.40 GooGooWon,StayClear,AnnaLoveN 45-0
25Oct25 8Hop7/8 ft Fm Open 2 $18,000 1 :263 :55 1:234 1:511 87 5/7 21¢ 21¡ 21¡ 1¡ 11 :271 1:511 De LongJoh L 1.30 Teelatini,DixieDream,AlwaysInFlight 50-0
10Oct25 14Hop7/8 ft Issagedfmp $70,000 1 :262 :55 1:223 1:502 84 2/9 33 33 33¡ 32¡ 31 :272 1:503 De LongJoh L 21.30 RollinRosie,KobesGigi,Teelatini 55-0
4Oct25 4Hop7/8 ft Isse Mares $20,000 1 :27 :554 1:234 1:503 83 6/6 67¡ 67¡ 5o7 59¡ 47¡ :264 1:52 De LongJoh L 8.00 RollinRosie,TrickOfTheLight,JadaCaroline 81-0
27Sep25 5Hop7/8 ft Fm Open1-2 $22,000 1 :262 :554 1:241 1:501 87 3/8 33 33 54 54¡ 43£ :26 1:51 De LongJoh L 20.00 StayClear,GooGooWon,WildRosa 74-0

2
Blue S

DIXIE DREAM (L) b m 5 Always a Virgin-Yes We Did-Four Starzzz Shark
Owner: Burke Rcg Stb & Weaver Bruscemi,PA;Eleven Star Stbs,IN;F Baldachino,NJ
Breeder: Herman C Miller,IN

MARCUS MILLER 155 blk-wh-c red (1459-216-191-183-.263)

6-1
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 86.09 (436-103-84-61-.390)

1:494 HOP7/8
1:504 HOP7/8

5, 1:494 HOP7/8
Power # 97

2025: 32 7 5 5 $95,835
2024: 27 5 3 3 $64,820
Life: 89 16 14 14 $237,346

LAST 4 STS. - $10,020
15Nov25 6Hop7/8 ft Fm Open2-3 $18,000 1 :274 :571 1:261 1:522 83 3/6 33 33 33 33 32¢ :26 1:524 De LongJoh L 13.30 WildRosa,LyinEyes,DixieDream 64-0
8Nov25 8Hop7/8 ft Fm Open 3 $16,000 1 :274 :57 1:251 1:522 85 1/7 21¡ 21¡ 32¡ 32 31¢ :27 1:523 De LongJoh L 3.10 UtopiaBlueChip,JadaCaroline,DixieDream 47-0
1Nov25 8Hop7/8 ft Fm Open 3 $18,000 1 :27 :552 1:242 1:52 86 5/7 11¡ 11¡ 11 1¡ 41 :274 1:521 MillerMar L 2.60 RecTime,LyinEyes,JadaCaroline 45-0
25Oct25 8Hop7/8 ft Fm Open 2 $18,000 1 :263 :55 1:234 1:511 87 3/7 32£ 33 33 2¡ 21 :27 1:512 RossJor L 9.80 Teelatini,DixieDream,AlwaysInFlight 50-0
18Oct25 3Hop7/8 sy Fm Open 3 $16,000 1 :271 :553 1:243 1:522 86 6/7 1¡ 21 31¡ 33 2¢ :273 1:522 RossJor L 1.60 BetOnStation,DixieDream,TellsRockNRoll 70-0
14Oct25 8Hop7/8 ft Fm Open 3 $16,000 1 :271 :551 1:233 1:511 84 6/7 45 1o¡ 2¡ 22¡ 21£ :28 1:513 BenderAtl L *.30 BetOnStation,DixieDream,SplashOfPink 64-0

3
White S

UTOPIA BLUE CHIP (L) b m 5 Sweet Lou-Reign on Me-Well Said
Owner: D Rcg Stb Inc,Middletown,NY;B& I Stbs LLC,Closter,NJ;D G Mac Rae,PE;E Hill Jr,ON
Breeder: Blue Chip Bloodstock Inc,NY

KYLE WILFONG 160 blk-s red-wh (1513-217-197-172-.254)

5-1
Tr-TYLER GEORGE

HR: 87.11 (470-161-81-56-.478)

1:493 HOP7/8
1:502 HOP7/8

5, 1:493 HOP7/8
Power # 58

2025: 26 5 3 0 $71,400
2024: 22 5 8 2 $78,160
Life: 64 16 14 3 $211,120

LAST 4 STS. - $11,080
15Nov25 6Hop7/8 ft Fm Open2-3 $18,000 1 :274 :571 1:261 1:522 80 5/6 56 56 4o4 44 55 :262 1:532 TetrickTra L 2.30 WildRosa,LyinEyes,DixieDream 64-0
8Nov25 8Hop7/8 ft Fm Open 3 $16,000 1 :274 :57 1:251 1:522 85 5/7 56¢ 5o6¡ 2o2¡ 2hd 1£ :264 1:522 TetrickTra L *.50 UtopiaBlueChip,JadaCaroline,DixieDream 47-0
1Nov25 7Hop7/8 ft Fm Open 2 $16,000 1 :27 :553 1:24 1:52 86 9/9 810 8o8¢ 8o7 75¡ 42 :27 1:522 TetrickTra L *.60 OddsOnAcesFull,SplashOfPink,WastedOnYou 45-0
25Oct25 8Hop7/8 ft Fm Open 2 $18,000 1 :263 :55 1:234 1:511 84 7/7 1o1¢ 11¡ 11¡ 31 55¡ :282 1:521 TetrickTra L *1.00 Teelatini,DixieDream,AlwaysInFlight 50-0
18Oct25 4Hop7/8 sy Fm Open $22,000 1 :262 :551 1:241 1:51 89 3/6 68 68¢ 68 63¡ 42£ :254 1:513 LambrightKev L 34.00 AnnaLoveN,StayClear,WildRosa 65-0
11Oct25 4Hop7/8 ft Fm Open $22,000 1 :272 :57 1:252 1:504 85 3/5 21£ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 23 :254 1:512 TetrickTra L 5.90 WildRosa,UtopiaBlueChip,AnnaLoveN 68-0

4
Green R

JADA CAROLINE (L) br m 4 Tellitlikeitis-Ideal Plan-Western Ideal
Owner: Ervin Miller Stb Inc,Wind Gap,PA;L A Willinger,Louisville,KY;Never 2 Late Stb,Greenlawn,NY
Breeder: Joseph D Nissley,IN

ATLEE BENDER 140 mar-gra-blk (1193-148-169-150-.245)

6-1
Tr-ERV MILLER

HR: 86.17 (572-104-106-70-.326)

1:502 OAKGR5/8
1:494 HOP7/8

3, 1:494 HOP7/8
Power # 65

2025: 20 3 6 5 $91,880
2024: 19 4 3 6 $271,619
Life: 50 9 10 14 $417,347

LAST 4 STS. - $14,660
8Nov25 8Hop7/8 ft Fm Open 3 $16,000 1 :274 :57 1:251 1:522 87 7/7 11¡ 11¡ 12¡ 1hd 2£ :272 1:523 BenderAtl L 9.00 UtopiaBlueChip,JadaCaroline,DixieDream 47-0
1Nov25 8Hop7/8 ft Fm Open 3 $18,000 1 :27 :552 1:242 1:52 87 6/7 33 33 43 42 31 :271 1:521 BenderAtl L 6.90 RecTime,LyinEyes,JadaCaroline 45-0
26Oct25 13Cbrn5/8 ft Nw4500l4 $17,000 1 :27 :552 1:233 1:531 79 1/7 53 57¢ 6o5£ 31£ 21¡ :283 1:532 BenderAtl L *.66 Readyforprimetime,JadaCaroline,BeachVibes 61-0
18Oct25 11Cbrn5/8 ft Nw4500l4 $17,000 1 :271 :564 1:243 1:534 76 7/8 2oo¢ 11¡ 1hd 11 2hd :291 1:534 BenderAtl L 4.36 Cantbeathebeach,JadaCaroline,Betustay 81-0
10Oct25 14Hop7/8 ft Issagedfmp $70,000 1 :262 :55 1:223 1:502 75 9/9 911 9o9 912 813 811¢ :273 1:523 BenderAtl L 49.10 RollinRosie,KobesGigi,Teelatini 55-0
4Oct25 4Hop7/8 ft Isse Mares $20,000 1 :27 :554 1:234 1:503 87 1/6 33 33 34 36 33¢ :263 1:511 BenderAtl L 14.30 RollinRosie,TrickOfTheLight,JadaCaroline 81-0

5
Black S

PREMIER DESIREY (L) b m 8 Real Desire-Premier Mirage-The Panderosa
Owner: Harold Herrera,Wind Gap,PA
Breeder: Premier& Associates Farm,MI

JORDAN ROSS 150 pur-b go-wh (1405-165-165-224-.236)

12-1
Tr-BOB JOHNSON

HR: 87.12 (32-3-1-2-.132)

1:513 PCD5/8
1:541 M1

8, 1:513 PCD5/8
Power # 57

2025: 36 9 4 3 $95,460
2024: 10 2 2 2 $12,464
Life: 54 16 6 5 $122,324

LAST 4 STS. - $11,140
15Nov25 6Hop7/8 ft Fm Open2-3 $18,000 1 :274 :571 1:261 1:522 82 1/6 44¡ 44¡ 55 55 44¡ :26 1:531 RossJor L 70.20 WildRosa,LyinEyes,DixieDream 64-0
8Nov25 8Hop7/8 ft Fm Open 3 $16,000 1 :274 :57 1:251 1:522 83 6/7 79¢ 7o10 6o7 55 53£ :263 1:531 RossJor L 16.20 UtopiaBlueChip,JadaCaroline,DixieDream 47-0
1Nov25 8Hop7/8 ft Fm Open 3 $18,000 1 :27 :552 1:242 1:52 85 1/7 56 55¡ 65 64¡ 52¡ :27 1:522 RossJor L 25.40 RecTime,LyinEyes,JadaCaroline 45-0
25Oct25 7Hop7/8 ft Fmopen 3-4 $16,000 1 :271 :561 1:25 1:523 81 3/8 2ohd 11¡ 12 14 1£ :273 1:523 RossJor L *1.10 PremierDesirey,BombayParkway,WastedOnYou 50-0
18Oct25 4Hop7/8 sy Fm Open $22,000 1 :262 :551 1:241 1:51 85 1/6 56¢ 56£ 56¡ 53 66¢ :264 1:521 RossJor L 41.30 AnnaLoveN,StayClear,WildRosa 65-0
11Oct25 4Hop7/8 ft Fm Open $22,000 1 :272 :57 1:252 1:504 84 1/5 33¢ 33 33 33¡ 44¡ :253 1:513 RossJor L 19.30 WildRosa,UtopiaBlueChip,AnnaLoveN 68-0

6
YellowR

AINTNOTHINGUCANDO b f 3 Odds on Equuleus-Ever After-Sweet Lou
Owner: Burke Racing Stable LLC,Fredericktown,PA;Weaver Bruscemi LLC,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Odds On Nourrir,FL

MICHAEL OOSTING 150 br-o go (1025-136-125-117-.238)

9-1
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 86.26 (436-103-84-61-.390)

1:513 LEX1
1:553 OAKGR5/8

3, 1:513 LEX1
Power # 80

2025: 25 5 3 7 $62,685
2024: 13 4 0 2 $26,150
Life: 38 9 3 9 $88,835

LAST 4 STS. - $18,500
15Nov25 1Hop7/8 ft Fm Open 4 $14,000 1 :272 :554 1:244 1:522 85 4/6 21£ 21£ 2o1 11 11£ :272 1:522 TetrickTra *.70 Aintnothingucando,AlwaysInFlight,WastedOnYou 68-0
8Nov25 6Hop7/8 ft Fm Open 4 $14,000 1 :262 :551 1:234 1:512 89 5/7 11¡ 11¡ 12¡ 13¡ 21 :274 1:513 TetrickTra *.30 AlwaysInFlight,Aintnothingucando,RoseRunVision 47-0
27Oct25 5Cbrn5/8 sy Kyss3yof $40,000 1 :272 :564 1:233 1:51 81 5/7 21£ 22 32 32¡ 32¢ :272 1:512 GingrasYan 22.63 ThrTmsBttr,OddsOnChspk,Antnthngcnd 56-2
13Oct25 8Cbrn5/8 ft Kyss3yof $40,000 1 :27 :554 1:23 1:514 80 3/6 44 44£ 4o2¢ 43 43¢ :29 1:522 GingrasYan 19.41 ChampagneRoom,CaviartDelight,Found 69-0
27Sep25 11Hop7/8 ft Fmw4-9pm $16,000 1 :254 :551 1:232 1:502 88 1/6 22¡ 32 55 46 42£ :263 1:51 TetrickTra 3.10 GoodAsYou,BetOnStation,LookAtMe 67-0
15Sep25 3Lex1 ft Commonwlth $100,000 1 :263 :544 1:23 1:494 75 2/7 21¡ 21¡ 32 2¡ 31 :263 1:50 DunnDex 5.43 Found,HipShot,Aintnothingucando 88-0

7
Pink S

LYIN' EYES b m 4 Odds on Equuleus-Miswave Hanover-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: J P Racing, LLC,Pendleton,IN;J D Putnam,Middletown,IN;Crazy Parrot Fm, LLC,Frisco,TX
Breeder: Silver Linden Farms,IN

JOEY PUTNAM 150 r blu-b go-wh (330-27-37-42-.187)

6-1
Tr-JOE PUTNAM

HR: 86.36 (361-39-47-49-.226)

1:52 OAKGR5/8
1:51 HOP7/8 Q

2, 1:51 HOP7/8
Power # 61

2025: 18 3 5 3 $103,460
2024: 18 3 6 4 $203,601
Life: 44 9 13 9 $439,951

LAST 4 STS. - $20,100
15Nov25 6Hop7/8 ft Fm Open2-3 $18,000 1 :274 :571 1:261 1:522 84 2/6 21¡ 21¡ 2o1¡ 21 21¡ :261 1:523 PutnamJoe 7.00 WildRosa,LyinEyes,DixieDream 64-0
8Nov25 4Hop7/8 ft Fm Open $22,000 1 :262 :553 1:242 1:51 89 2/6 44£ 45 56¡ 65¡ 53¢ :26 1:513 PutnamJoe 27.00 AnnaLoveN,GooGooWon,RecTime 47-0
1Nov25 8Hop7/8 ft Fm Open 3 $18,000 1 :27 :552 1:242 1:52 87 3/7 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 32 2¢ :272 1:52 PutnamJoe 8.40 RecTime,LyinEyes,JadaCaroline 45-0
19Oct25 4Cbrn5/8 ft Fm Open $40,000 1 :264 :551 1:231 1:532 76 3/6 56£ 56 2oo1¢ 41¢ 23¡ :303 1:54 PutnamJoe 6.73 SeasideDiva,LyinEyes,YankeeBSomething 61-0
10Oct25 14Hop7/8 ft Issagedfmp $70,000 1 :262 :55 1:223 1:502 83 4/9 65£ 65¡ 56 45 41£ :27 1:504 PutnamJoe 43.30 RollinRosie,KobesGigi,Teelatini 55-0
27Sep25 5Hop7/8 ft Fm Open1-2 $22,000 1 :262 :554 1:241 1:501 84 2/8 68 67£ 6o5¡ 66 86£ :262 1:513 MillerLew 28.30 StayClear,GooGooWon,WildRosa 74-0

8
Gray S

ANGEL HILL b m 5 Racing Hill-Beach Party Hill-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Thunder Racing Stables Inc,Brecksville,OH
Breeder: Tom Hill,UK

TRACE TETRICK 155 grn-go (1546-337-240-204-.348)

7-2
Tr-TYLER GEORGE

HR: 91.96 (470-161-81-56-.478)

1:49 HOP7/8
1:483 HOP7/8

4, 1:483 HOP7/8
Power # 106

2025: 10 7 0 0 $70,100
2024: 15 6 0 2 $52,040
Life: 38 16 0 6 $163,840

LAST 4 STS. - $32,100
13Nov25 1Hop7/8 ft Qua 1 :274 :561 1:251 1:52 -- 3/6 11¡ 12 12¡ 17¡ 110¢ :264 1:52 TetrickTra AngelHill,Alwaystellthetruth,AllOfMe 56-0
5Nov25 1Hop7/8 ft Qua 1 :291 :563 1:241 1:52 -- 4/7 47 48¡ 4o9¡ 35¡ 36¡ :271 1:531 TetrickTra Unreasonable,WithinTheWild,AngelHill 59-0
2Aug25 1Hop7/8 ft Fm Open $22,000 1 :26 :542 1:23 1:501 -- 0/5 -- -- -- -- scr .00 GooGooWon,RollinRosie,WildRosa scrtchd-sick 75-0
13Jul25 7Oakgr5/8 ft Fm Open $40,000 1 :26 :541 1:222 1:512 88 8/8 1oo£ 11¡ 11 1£ 1£ :29 1:512 PutnamJoe *1.51 AngelHill,BathBomb,JadaCaroline 89-0
28Jun25 13Hop7/8 ft Fm Open 1 $22,000 1 :261 :553 1:223 1:492 93 7/7 45¢ 2o1 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ :264 1:492 TetrickTra *1.20 AngelHill,GooGooWon,WildRosa 75-0
21Jun25 7Hop7/8 ft Fm Open1-2 $22,000 1 :26 :541 1:221 1:492 90 9/10 1014 1011 10o10 67¡ 55 :261 1:502 TetrickTra *2.10 WildRosa,GooGooWon,LetsGoEndofaera 86-0
HOP - 11/22/25 - E - 11 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



12 SATURDAY
22 Nov. 2025
Hoosier Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA TRIFECTA (.50 min) 20 CENT SUPERFECTA 50 CENT
PICK 3 (12-13-14)

N/W of 2 (IS 3) Ext PM Races or $25,000 (IS $27,500)(Mares 20%) LT (N/W of 5 Ext PM or $50,000 LT.
May enter for outside posts) NO COUPLED ENTRIES (IHRC RULES) Ja. Finn - 3 over 1 Purse $12,500

One Mile Trot
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 8-3-7 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Red-white

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red R

SAINT STEPHENS (L) b g 3 Father Patrick-Caitlee Hall-Conway Hall
Owner: Finn Racing LLC,Newton,IL;Tami A Michl,Dieterich,IL
Breeder: Diane L Giuliano,PA

TRACE TETRICK 155 grn-go (1546-337-240-204-.348)

7-1
Tr-JARED FINN

HR: 77.60 (239-30-28-29-.231)

1:561 HOP7/8

3, 1:561 HOP7/8
Power # 66

2025: 23 3 2 4 $24,592
2024: 4 0 0 0 $0
Life: 27 3 2 4 $24,592

LAST 4 STS. - $3,060
15Nov25 2Hop7/8 ft Nw2pm $12,500 1 :28 :572 1:272 1:562 79 1/8 33 43£ 53¡ 66 31¡ :283 1:563 TetrickTra L 6.00 LittleChipper,QuickCash,SaintStephens 68-0
6Nov25 11Hop7/8 ft Nw5cl/cd $11,250 1 :273 :57 1:263 1:552 78 7/9 45¢ 46¡ 65 76¡ 75 :284 1:562 FinnJar L 17.70 Florida,BigSwig,Mehelpingyou 42-0
28Oct25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :273 :571 1:261 1:561 76 5/8 4o4¡ 4o2¡ 5o3 52¢ 51£ :294 1:563 FinnJar L 2.40 KetelOneUp,DublinsDragonfly,YouthfulKemp 60-0
16Oct25 12Hop7/8 ft Nw5cl/cd $8,000 1 :274 :57 1:27 1:563 72 7/7 1¡ 21¡ 22 31 31¡ :292 1:564 FinnJar L 18.00 ErBethany,CoolCatHanover,SaintStephens 51-0
9Oct25 9Hop7/8 ft Nw2pm $11,250 1 :27 :571 1:274 1:564 70 6/8 21¡ 33£ 34 53 2¢ :281 1:564 KruegerMat L 3.50 ErBethany,SaintStephens,TripleKiss 49-0

2
Blue R

QUICK CASH (L)Q br f 3 Swan in a Million-Quiet Dance-Muscle Mass
Owner: B H Wilfong,Kentland,IN;B H Wilfong,Pendleton,IN
Breeder: Mr Lynn G Wilfong,IN

KYLE WILFONG 160 blk-s red-wh (1513-217-197-172-.254)

6-1
Tr-BRETT WILFONG

HR: 75.90 (158-20-18-25-.243)

1:544 HOP7/8

3, 1:544 HOP7/8
Power # 104

2025: 15 4 2 0 $23,051
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 4 2 0 $23,051

LAST 4 STS. - $12,687
15Nov25 2Hop7/8 ftQNw2pm $12,500 1 :28 :572 1:272 1:562 81 7/8 44¡ 55¢ 4oo2 21¡ 2£ :284 1:563 De LongJoh L 9.40 LittleChipper,QuickCash,SaintStephens 68-0
13Nov25 2Hop7/8 ft Tmr 73 $5,600 1 :28 :574 1:28 1:58 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 JimmyJackpot,JackRabbitSlims,MyUncleCuz scrtchd 45-0
6Nov25 5Hop7/8 ftQNw1pm $10,000 1 :283 :583 1:28 1:563 75 5/8 11£ 11¡ 12¡ 17 16¡ :283 1:563 WilfongKyl L 5.80 QuickCash,BluebirdMarsha,PilotsLegacy 46-0
30Oct25 8Hop7/8 ftQNw3pm Lt $11,250 1 :272 :573 1:274 1:554 73 4/8 77¡ 8o9¡ 6o6£ 46 58 :281 1:572 WilfongKyl L 22.40 RevinForDallars,Mehelpingyou,BluebirdLola 45-0
16Oct25 3Hop7/8 ftQNw1pm $8,000 1 :284 1:00 1:30 1:583 63 1/9 34 11£ 12 14 14¢ :283 1:583 WilfongKyl *.10 QuickCash,ErNancy,DeltaBlues 68-0

3
White R

LITTLE CHIPPER (L) b g 4 Deep Chip-Wilma Cangogh-Jm Vangogh
Owner: Larry J Longnecker,Sumner,IL
Breeder: Timothy Zehr,IL

JARED FINN 200 c red-blk-b go (215-28-23-26-.230)

4-1
Tr-JARED FINN

HR: 79.85 (239-30-28-29-.231)

1:543 HOP7/8
1:554 SPR1

4, 1:543 HOP7/8
Power # 81

2025: 22 7 2 4 $39,524
2024: 6 2 2 0 $34,827
Life: 38 14 5 5 $117,491

LAST 4 STS. - $13,125
15Nov25 2Hop7/8 ft Nw2pm $12,500 1 :28 :572 1:272 1:562 81 6/8 11¡ 11 11¡ 11¡ 1£ :29 1:562 FinnJar L 1.50 LittleChipper,QuickCash,SaintStephens 68-0
8Nov25 5Hop7/8 ft Nw5000l4 $12,500 1 :28 :581 1:281 1:562 81 6/7 21¢ 21£ 32 21¡ 11 :274 1:562 FinnJar L 35.50 LittleChipper,Swingforthefences,DashingDanny 47-0
1Nov25 3Hop7/8 ft Nw10/30cl $12,500 1 :283 :581 1:272 1:561 77 7/8 711 79 46¡ 56 65¡ :283 1:571 FinnJar L 44.00 PondaAesthetic,OneDanShow,ItsSwanTime 48-0
25Oct25 3Hop7/8 ft Nw10/30cl $12,500 1 :28 :572 1:264 1:55 79 4/7 56¢ 56¡ 5o4¡ 32¡ 54¡ :281 1:554 FinnJar L 24.70 TrulyUnbelievable,JailhouseDance,SwanderfulLife 52-0
9Oct25 9Hop7/8 ft Nw2pm $11,250 1 :27 :571 1:274 1:564 63 8/8 11¡ 22 22¡ 42¡ 78¢ :301 1:582 FinnJar L 3.40 ErBethany,SaintStephens,TripleKiss 49-0

4
Green S

GOLD PAIGEQ bl f 3 Swan for All-Turn the Paige-Cantab Hall
Owner: Anthony Ray Miller,Syracuse,IN
Breeder: Marlin E Eash,IN

JORDAN ROSS 150 pur-b go-wh (1405-165-165-224-.236)

10-1
Tr-ANTHONY MILLER

HR: 75.30 (22-3-4-2-.268)

1:562 HOP7/8
1:594 HOP7/8

3, 1:562 HOP7/8
Power # 55

2025: 17 2 3 1 $30,655
2024: 3 1 1 0 $7,125
Life: 20 3 4 1 $37,780

LAST 4 STS. - $2,255
14Nov25 5Hop7/8 ftQDestroyfmt $26,850 1 :272 :571 1:253 1:55 76 5/8 79¢ 77¡ 58 68 *78¢ pl6 :292 1:563 WaldronKiw 82.40 MiracleMaven,FiftyToWin,MegaMoney pl6 60-0
7Nov25 9Hop7/8 ftQCowboyfmt $21,000 1 :284 :583 1:274 1:56 76 2/7 33 33¢ 44¡ 55 44 :281 1:564 WaldronKiw 73.50 AuntLaura,MadeOfDreams,Sweetasmoni 51-0
29Oct25 13Nfld1/2 syQFmnw2pmlc $11,500 1 :284 :582 1:282 1:591 73 6/9 710 7o8£ 5o2£ 53£ 53£ :31 2:00 SuggKur 26.60 TriumpOverYou,AnnieL,Sudsnritz 49-1
23Oct25 10Hop7/8 ftQNw3pm Lt $11,250 1 :28 :574 1:27 1:552 -- 3x/8 x8dis 8dis 8dis 8dis 8dis LambrightKev 10.80 FiftyRivers,RevinForDallars,Florida 38-0
11Oct25 13Hop7/8 ftQIss3yftcon $50,000 1 :271 :57 1:271 1:561 75 1/9 54¡ 57 54¡ 52¡ 21¡ :282 1:562 RossJor 8.00 Sweetasmoni,GoldPaige,SisterSadie 53-0

5
Black R

CAVIART GLORY v b f 3 Greenshoe-Gossip Hanover-Muscle Hill
Owner: Caviart Farms,Vienna,VA
Breeder: Caviart Farms,VA

PHILIP SCOTT SONSTEBY 145 r blu-b go-wh (2-0-0-0-.000)

8-1
Tr-PHILIP SCOTT SONSTEBY

HR: 80.38 (3-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Philip Scott Sonsteby

1:594 WDSTK1/2
1:591 WDSTK1/2

2, 1:591 WDSTK1/2
Power # 53

2025: 12 1 2 0 $38,109
2024: 7 2 0 0 $51,750
Life: 19 3 2 0 $89,859

LAST 4 STS. - $2,000
15Nov25 2Hop7/8 ft Nw2pm $12,500 1 :28 :572 1:272 1:562 74 8/8 x6x7¢ 2o1 2o1¡ 56 67£ :302 1:58 SonstebyPhi 24.30 LittleChipper,QuickCash,SaintStephens 68-0
8Nov25 5Hop7/8 ft Nw5000l4 $12,500 1 :28 :581 1:281 1:562 77 5/7 32£ 33¡ 2o2 42¡ 63¢ :282 1:57 SonstebyPhi 30.60 LittleChipper,Swingforthefences,DashingDanny 47-0
28Oct25 2Cbrn5/8 ft Kyss3yof $40,000 1 :28 :573 1:252 1:533 78 1/8 66£ 67£ 64¡ 67¡ 611¢ :293 1:554 SonstebyPhi 122.00 Voguish,Winnpanzee,GrandReserve 57-0
14Oct25 8Cbrn5/8 ft Kyss3yof $40,000 1 :281 :572 1:261 1:544 75 4/7 66£ 56¡ 55¢ 56 56£ :29 1:561 SonstebyPhi 33.58 Voguish,MsPrada,KewpieDoll 72-0
12Aug25 4Lex1 ft Goldenrod $15,000 1 :283 :562 1:25 1:532 65 1/9 65¡ 68¢ 76 711 714 :30 1:561 SonstebyPhi 85.58 Anativenewyorker,Misspanzee,Esme 92-0

6
YellowR

KANSAS BOY (L)Q b g 3 You Know You Do-Seven Roses-Chapter Seven
Owner: Kenny T Collier,Ellery,IL;Otto P & Lisa D Rincker,Strasburg,IL
Breeder: Howard E Gill,FL;Christopher C Coyle,NC

KIWON WALDRON 160 col blu-wh-sil (451-28-30-56-.140)

8-1
Tr-KENNY COLLIER

HR: 80.67 (38-2-3-4-.132)

1:544 HOP7/8
1:55 HOP7/8

3, 1:544 HOP7/8
Power # 53

2025: 19 2 2 1 $25,299
2024: 11 3 0 2 $65,871
Life: 30 5 2 3 $91,170

LAST 4 STS. - $1,712
13Nov25 3Hop7/8 ftQQua 1 :293 :594 1:30 1:583 -- 5/5 22¡ 22 22 1¡ 1£ :281 1:583 WaldronKiw L KansasBoy,DryCreekKodiak,OliviaHill 56-0
30Oct25 2Hop7/8 ft 22500cl Op $8,000 1 :282 :582 1:281 1:561 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 VitosLady,CustomerSupport,BigSwig scrtchd-sick 56-0
25Oct25 3Hop7/8 ft 30000cl Op $12,500 1 :28 :572 1:264 1:55 77 2/7 79¢ 79£ 78¡ 77 66¢ :274 1:561 WaldronKiw L 12.50 TrulyUnbelievable,JailhouseDance,SwanderfulLife 52-0
14Oct25 7Hop7/8 ft Open 3-4 $16,000 1 :271 :572 1:261 1:534 77 3/10 x918 910 911 910 89 :271 1:553 WilfongKyl L 26.30 Goomster,NinerFromdaDiner,SlyLittleFox 64-0
2Oct25 8Hop7/8 ft Iss-3cgt $34,250 1 :272 :561 1:253 1:524 77 4/7 79¡ 7o8 7o7¡ 710 59£ :274 1:544 WilfongKyl L 50.80 OnToNorway,FruitSnacker,HighSpeedSwan 69-0

7
Pink S

FLORIDAQ br f 3 Tactical Landing-Woodside Datendiva-Guccio
Owner: Ervin Miller Stable Inc,Wind Gap,PA;Robert R Mc Cormick,Winter Garden,FL
Breeder: Ervin Miller Stable Inc,PA;Robert R Mc Cormick,FL

ATLEE BENDER 140 mar-gra-blk (1193-148-169-150-.245)

4-1
Tr-ERV MILLER

HR: 80.64 (572-104-106-70-.326)

1:552 HOP7/8

3, 1:552 HOP7/8
Power # 62

2025: 15 4 3 2 $31,480
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 4 3 2 $31,480

LAST 4 STS. - $8,546
14Nov25 2Hop7/8 ftQDestroyfmt $26,850 1 :274 :563 1:263 1:542 80 6/8 56¡ 56 67 67¡ 57¡(dh) :274 1:554 BenderAtl 29.30 DivineThing,GlutesHanover,AMillionDances 62-0
6Nov25 11Hop7/8 ftQNw5cl/cd $11,250 1 :273 :57 1:263 1:552 83 [10/9 68¢ 6o8£ 4o2¡ 3¡ 1£ :282 1:552 BenderAtl 15.30 Florida,BigSwig,Mehelpingyou 2nd tier 42-0
30Oct25 8Hop7/8 ftQNw3pm Lt $11,250 1 :272 :573 1:274 1:554 73 2/8 43¡ 45 56¡ 67 47¡ :281 1:571 BenderAtl 11.60 RevinForDallars,Mehelpingyou,BluebirdLola 45-0
23Oct25 10Hop7/8 ftQNw3pm Lt $11,250 1 :28 :574 1:27 1:552 74 2/8 33 35¡ 35 37 35¡ :282 1:562 BenderAtl 4.20 FiftyRivers,RevinForDallars,Florida 38-0
16Oct25 13Hop7/8 ftQNw2pm $10,000 1 :282 :581 1:273 1:561 74 4/7 3o1¡ 11¡ 12 2hd 1ns :283 1:561 BenderAtl *1.10 Florida,RollinExplosion,CountryJet 51-0

8
Gray R

GENERALLYSPEAKING SQ br g 4 Readly Express-Maori Time-Pegasus Spur
Owner: J M Czernyson,Vero Bch,FL;Aldebaran Park Inc,Vero Bch,FL;S J Hawkwood Rcg Ii,Longwood,FL
Breeder: Aldebaran Park Sweden Hb,SD

JOHN DE LONG 160 wh-d grn-o go (1417-254-198-197-.303)

7-2
Tr-DAN SHETLER

HR: 84.21 (106-13-7-11-.194)

1:54 HOP7/8
1:543 LEX1

4, 1:54 HOP7/8
Power # 54

2025: 15 4 0 1 $24,725
2024: 11 3 0 0 $12,750
Life: 28 7 0 1 $38,125

LAST 4 STS. - $6,000
13Nov25 1Hop7/8 ftQNw20k2025 $12,000 1 :281 :592 1:284 1:564 75 2/8 68¢ 3o3 2o¡ 11 12 :28 1:564 De LongJoh *1.00 GenerallyspeakingS,BluebirdYoshi,SwanderfulLife 48-0
5Nov25 2Hop7/8 ftQQua 1 :281 :56 1:252 1:551 -- 7/8 23 25 24¡ 22 11£ :29 1:551 De LongJoh GenerallyspeakingS,Topmost,ForwardPath 59-0
30Oct25 2Hop7/8 ft Nw5cl/cd $8,000 1 :282 :582 1:281 1:561 58 5/8 67¡ 68¢ 57 x6x9 721 :304 2:002 ShetlerJrDan 2.60 VitosLady,CustomerSupport,BigSwig 56-0
14Oct25 3Hop7/8 ft Nw2500l4 $7,000 1 :274 :571 1:264 1:542 60 3/8 56£ 5o5¡ 2o¡ x1xhd x617¡ :31 1:574 De LongJoh *1.00 DashingDanny,LandOfFreedom,SweetBoyBen 74-0
4Oct25 10Hop7/8 ft Open 4 $13,000 1 :273 :572 1:254 1:541 83 6/9 710 6o7¡ 8o12 810 74¢ :264 1:55 De LongJoh 7.70 PondaRocky,FamousFather,CsFlyingCo-Pilot 68-0

9
Purple R

OLIVIA HILL (L)Q b m 4 Muscle Hill-Caprice Hill-Kadabra
Owner: Double Ee Meadows,Grabill,IN
Breeder: Tom Hill,UK

MARCUS MILLER 155 blk-wh-c red (1459-216-191-183-.263)

20-1
Tr-MERVIN SCHMUCKER

HR: 75.61 (83-6-8-13-.178)

1:572 MVR5/8

4, 1:572 MVR5/8
Power # 81

2025: 11 2 2 2 $28,640
2024: 7 0 2 0 $7,020
Life: 18 2 4 2 $35,660

LAST 4 STS. - $6,520
13Nov25 3Hop7/8 ftQQua 1 :293 :594 1:30 1:583 -- 1/5 12¡ 12 12 2¡ 37£ :301 2:001 BenderAtl L KansasBoy,DryCreekKodiak,OliviaHill 56-0
1Sep25 15Vnwrt1/2 gdQ25nw6000cd $2,000 1 :293 :584 1:301 2:03 78 2/6 48¡ 410 39 33¡ 22 :312 2:032 MillerEma L 2.30 Nothingbutadreamer,OliviaHill,BluebirdDeacon 72-1
15Jul25 4Oakgr5/8 ftQKynw2expmr $20,000 1 :271 :564 1:261 1:55 38 8/8 3o2¡ 3o1£ 8o16 823 843¢ :341 2:033 MillerDav L 4.56 RMissUsa,Kimpanzee,WorldByStorm 89-0
1Jul25 3Oakgr5/8 ftQKynw2expmr $19,000 1 :272 :56 1:263 1:571 73 6/8 21¡ 31¡ 41£ 52 43£ :31 1:58 PutnamJoe L 21.88 BarBee,VitosLady,WhiskeyWow 84-0
17Jun25 3Oakgr5/8 syQKynw2expmr $18,000 1 :272 :57 1:262 1:574 71 5/9 2£ 21¡ 21¡ 1¡ 2¡ :311 1:574 PutnamJoe L 4.30 AFathersLove,OliviaHill,Monaco 79-1
HOP - 11/22/25 - E - 12 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



13 SATURDAY
22 Nov. 2025
Hoosier Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA TRIFECTA (.50 min) 20 CENT SUPERFECTA LATE
DOUBLE (13-14)

N/W of $5,500 (IS $6,050) (Mares 20%) in the L4 starts AE: Claiming $20,000 (W/A) NO COUPLED
ENTRIES (IHRC RULES) Purse $12,500

One Mile Trot
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 3-2-6 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Green-white

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red S

DJ DAN (L) br g 6 Swan for All-Persuasive Look-Powerful Emotion
Owner: Railroad Express Stb,Grabill,IN;F A Doctor,Woodburn,IN;J Witmer Jr,New Haven,IN
Breeder: Homer J Hochstetler,NC;Robert J Buddig,IL

JORDAN ROSS 150 pur-b go-wh (1405-165-165-224-.236)

20-1
Tr-LEROY EICHER

HR: 81.35 (87-10-11-9-.220)

1:542 HOP7/8
1:541 HOP7/8

5, 1:541 HOP7/8
Power # 76

2025: 27 2 8 5 $37,795
2024: 25 6 3 3 $51,876
Life: 112 13 25 19 $228,391

LAST 4 STS. - $4,725
15Nov25 7Hop7/8 ft 20000cl Op $12,500 1 :281 :58 1:282 1:561 74 8/9 8o12 89¡ 99 811 68£ :274 1:58 RossJor L 47.80 CsFlyingCo-Pilot,CallOption,MasterSwan 62-0
8Nov25 9Hop7/8 ft 17500clhc $10,500 1 :274 :564 1:272 1:564 78 8/10 98 9o9¡ 8o9 66 31¢ :274 1:57 BenderAtl L 19.60 BlindingLightsAs,AmericanFashion,DjDan 45-0
25Oct25 1Hop7/8 ft 17400clhc $10,500 1 :274 :571 1:27 1:553 74 5/6 1ohd 11¡ 12 32 46¡ :294 1:564 WilfongKyl L *1.00 BlndngLghtsAs,AmrcnFshn,MdwbrkMrk 54-0
18Oct25 1Hop7/8 ft 17400clhc $10,500 1 :281 :573 1:27 1:554 81 5/6 33 33 33¡ 32¡ 2¢ :281 1:554 WilfongKyl L 2.10 BlindingLightsAs,DjDan,Elhelpski 74-0
11Oct25 3Hop7/8 ft 17400clhc $10,500 1 :271 :564 1:261 1:551 81 8/10 3o1¡ 12¢ 13 1¡ 2£ :291 1:552 WilfongKyl L 3.70 BlindingLightsAs,DjDan,AmericanFashion 71-0
4Oct25 3Hop7/8 ft 17400clhc $10,500 1 :28 :562 1:254 1:543 83 7/10 21¡ 33 54 41¡ 22£ :283 1:551 WilfongKyl L 4.70 MontysMission,DjDan,SwanExplosion 84-0
27Sep25 4Hop7/8 ft 17400clhc $10,500 1 :272 :563 1:261 1:553 77 4/7 33 33 54¡ 52¢ 41¢ :284 1:554 WilfongKyl L 4.60 ItsSwanTime,RoseRunYankee,Elhelpski 81-0

2
Blue S

CALL OPTION b g 4 Greenshoe-Nothing but Moni-Credit Winner
Owner: Douglas S Overhiser,New Smyrna Beach,FL
Breeder: Moni Maker Stable,CT

ATLEE BENDER 140 mar-gra-blk (1193-148-169-150-.245)

5-2
Tr-ERV MILLER

HR: 87.86 (572-104-106-70-.326)

1:533 HOP7/8
1:541 LEX1

4, 1:533 HOP7/8
Power # 62

2025: 18 2 6 0 $29,650
2024: 8 3 1 1 $27,500
Life: 28 5 7 1 $57,150

LAST 4 STS. - $4,925
15Nov25 7Hop7/8 ft Nw5000l4 $12,500 1 :281 :58 1:282 1:561 80 7/9 7o10 7o8 6o6 37 22£ :271 1:564 WaldronKiw 6.90 CsFlyingCo-Pilot,CallOption,MasterSwan 62-0
31Oct25 5Hop7/8 ft Nw7500l4 $12,500 1 :263 :552 1:244 1:534 83 1/7 711 79¡ 78¡ 76 68 :29 1:552 BenderAtl 4.70 ARealLegend,SouthwindCherry,ToysForYou 50-0
24Oct25 10Hop7/8 ft Nw7500l4 $12,500 1 :28 :582 1:274 1:552 76 2/5 44¡ 44¡ 55¡ 54 44 :272 1:561 BenderAtl 3.40 LateNiteHawk,ScorecardDan,ARealLegend 37-0
14Oct25 7Hop7/8 ft Open 3-4 $16,000 1 :271 :572 1:261 1:534 83 8/10 5o5¡ 56 4o6 45¡ 54 :271 1:543 BenderAtl 3.60 Goomster,NinerFromdaDiner,SlyLittleFox 64-0
4Oct25 11Hop7/8 ft Open 1-2 $22,000 1 :263 :553 1:24 1:514 90 1/6 68 68¢ 611 611 69 :272 1:533 BenderAtl 32.30 PondaJet,Flagman,DrinkUpDrinkUp 68-0
27Sep25 3Hop7/8 ft Open 4 $13,000 1 :272 :571 1:254 1:533 90 8/8 44¡ 4o3¡ 2o¡ 2hd 1¡ :274 1:533 BenderAtl 6.20 CallOption,CsFlyingCo-Pilot,Threefiftytwo 84-0
20Sep25 6Hop7/8 ft Nw5 Pm $12,500 1 :274 :57 1:254 1:533 88 3/6 2o1¡ 12¡ 12 1¡ 12 :274 1:533 BenderAtl *1.90 CallOption,FruitSnacker,MasterSwan 77-0

3
White S

DASHING DANNY (L) b g 4 Dover Dan-Sashay-Yankee Glide
Owner: Pollack Racing LLC,Venetia,PA;Jeffrey W Cullipher,Middletown,IN
Breeder: Steve H Stewart,KY;Black Creek Farm,IN

TRACE TETRICK 155 grn-go (1546-337-240-204-.348)

2-1
Tr-JEFF CULLIPHER

HR: 82.66 (400-60-41-46-.245)

1:53 HOP7/8
1:534 HOP7/8

4, 1:53 HOP7/8
Power # 52

2025: 27 5 2 4 $49,190
2024: 14 6 2 3 $223,965
Life: 58 20 9 7 $454,242

LAST 4 STS. - $5,625
14Nov25 9Hop7/8 ft Open 2-3 $18,000 1 :271 :563 1:254 1:55 81 8/9 912 912 87¢ 74 74¡ :283 1:554 BenderAtl L 64.60 LateNiteHawk,FamousFather,ARealLegend 60-0
8Nov25 5Hop7/8 ft Nw5000l4 $12,500 1 :28 :581 1:281 1:562 80 1/7 44¢ 45 4o4 32¡ 31¢ :273 1:563 BenderAtl L *.50 LittleChipper,Swingforthefences,DashingDanny 47-0
1Nov25 5Hop7/8 ft Nw10/30cl $12,500 1 :273 :564 1:261 1:55 85 8/8 56 56 67 55¡ 53 :28 1:553 MillerMar L 5.20 FruitSnacker,TrulyUnbelievable,JailhouseDance 48-0
14Oct25 3Hop7/8 ft Nw2500l4 $7,000 1 :274 :571 1:264 1:542 77 4/8 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 31 11£ :272 1:542 MillerMar L 1.00 DashingDanny,LandOfFreedom,SweetBoyBen 74-0
30Sep25 5Hop7/8 ft Nw2500l4 $7,000 1 :28 :574 1:262 1:543 75 3/8 44£ 44¡ 46¡ 32 2ns :27 1:543 MillerMar L *1.60 IamIndependent,DashingDanny,SweetBoyBen 76-0
13Sep25 8Hop7/8 sy Nw7500l4 $13,000 1 :282 :571 1:262 1:543 84 6/8 66 68¡ 6o7 56 66£ :281 1:56 MillerMar L 7.70 SevenSins,CsFlyingCo-Pilot,ToysForYou 68-0
30Aug25 14Hop7/8 ft Nw7500l4 $10,000 1 :271 :562 1:262 1:55 80 8/8 89£ 810 87¢ 86£ 73 :274 1:553 MillerMar L 4.60 NinerFromdaDiner,LandOfFreedom,FamousFather 60-0

4
Green R

SWAN TOO MANY (L) bl m 4 Swan for All-Midnight Fantasy-Muscle Hill
Owner: John E Barnard,Miami,FL
Breeder: Zane B Wilt & Tyler J Wilt,MO

MICHAEL OOSTING 150 br-o go (1025-136-125-117-.238)

8-1
Tr-LUIS QUEVEDO

HR: 77.22 (458-41-48-51-.185)

1:542 HOP7/8
1:561 HOP7/8

4, 1:542 HOP7/8
Power # 76

2025: 21 3 1 6 $27,486
2024: 26 1 6 4 $36,340
Life: 58 5 7 11 $79,139

LAST 4 STS. - $6,000
13Nov25 4Hop7/8 ft Tmr 76 $7,000 1 :273 :564 1:26 1:554 81 1/9 21¡ 21£ 23 2hd 11 :291 1:554 OostingMic L *2.20 SwanTooMany,PondaFashion,SpaChic 45-0
6Nov25 11Hop7/8 ft 22500cl Op $11,250 1 :273 :57 1:263 1:552 80 3/9 22 22 32 43 42¢ :284 1:554 OostingMic L 35.50 Florida,BigSwig,Mehelpingyou 42-0
30Oct25 2Hop7/8 ft 22500cl Op $8,000 1 :282 :582 1:281 1:561 72 2/8 32£ 33¢ 45 47 46¡ :281 1:572 OostingMic L 38.60 VitosLady,CustomerSupport,BigSwig 56-0
23Oct25 2Hop7/8 ft 22500cl Op $8,000 1 :281 :58 1:272 1:554 74 3/9 43¢ 4o4 54¡ 45 34 :282 1:563 OostingMic L 11.10 BigSwig,VitosLady,SwanTooMany 53-0
14Oct25 3Hop7/8 ft Nw2500l4 $7,000 1 :274 :571 1:264 1:542 72 8/8 710 78 7o6¡ 67¡ 56¢ :273 1:553 OostingMic L 95.00 DashingDanny,LandOfFreedom,SweetBoyBen 74-0
2Oct25 7Hop7/8 ft 22500cl Op $8,000 1 :274 :572 1:263 1:544 74 4/10 21¡ 21£ 32 33 42¢ :281 1:551 TetrickTra L 6.70 BigSwig,VitosLady,McladyOfHearts 69-0
25Sep25 10Hop7/8 ft Nw5cl/cd $8,000 1 :271 :563 1:262 1:551 71 6/10 1o1¢ 33 33 42 34£ :291 1:561 TetrickTra L 9.00 McladyOfHearts,BigSwig,SwanTooMany 65-0

5
Black S

IMA DIAMOND BABE br m 7 Guccio-I Will Take Credit-Credit Winner
Owner: Cheyenne E Yoder,Upland,IN
Breeder: Merle E Yoder,IN

JAMES YODER 220 d grn-gra-wh (94-9-14-11-.217)

12-1
Tr-JAMES YODER

HR: 82.20 (171-14-21-14-.177)

1:542 HOP7/8
1:544 M1

5, 1:533 HOP7/8
Power # 58

2025: 34 6 4 1 $35,260
2024: 33 5 4 10 $73,115
Life: 161 22 21 22 $446,027

LAST 4 STS. - $4,875
15Nov25 7Hop7/8 ft Nw5000l4 $12,500 1 :281 :58 1:282 1:561 73 6/9 69¢ 68 77¡ 911 79 :281 1:58 YoderJam 29.70 CsFlyingCo-Pilot,CallOption,MasterSwan 62-0
5Nov25 14Hop7/8 ft Nw3750l4 $7,500 1 :272 :571 1:262 1:554 75 5/9 57 56 6o7£ 57¢ 23¢ :282 1:562 YoderJam 6.10 Flirtnwiththepilot,ImaDiamondBabe,LighthouseJesse 38-0
29Oct25 7Hop7/8 ft Nw3750l4 $8,600 1 :274 :574 1:27 1:554 73 6/9 910 8o9 8o12 89£ 64 :271 1:563 YoderJam 10.40 SlyLittleFox,WatchMissTucky,KidTyler 45-1
18Oct25 7Hop7/8 sy Nw1250l4 $6,000 1 :281 :581 1:281 1:564 82 4/9 68 4o5 1ohd 11¡ 1¡ :283 1:564 YoderJam 6.70 ImaDiamondBabe,LighthouseJesse,MarysMagic 62-0
14Oct25 9Hop7/8 ft Nw1250l4 $6,000 1 :272 :564 1:26 1:55 75 8/9 1o1¢ 32£ 36¡ 37¡ 68¡ :292 1:563 YoderJam 8.80 LloydWright,TugAndCoop,SomeKindaNight 64-0
3Oct25 9Hop7/8 ft Issfmelim $20,000 1 :264 :562 1:252 1:533 83 1/8 68¡ 67¡ 5o4¡ 54¡ 64£ :282 1:543 BenderAtl 58.10 Jusmakinyalook,M-MsDream,WatchMissTucky 70-0
27Sep25 12Hop7/8 ft Nw5000l4 $12,500 1 :271 :56 1:252 1:542 79 9/10 1017 914 8o9¡ 77 86¡ :282 1:553 SeekmanJar 101.30 BigBoysEdge,ToysForYou,KidTyler 63-0

6
YellowS

Clm Prc: $29,000
PONDA AESTHETIC (L) b m 4 Skyway Torpedo-Ackbro Ms Perfect-Credit Winner
Owner: Alvin R Miller,Bunker Hill,IN;Pral LLC,Grabill,IN
Breeder: Pond A Acres & T Schmucker & A Schmucker Jr,IN

JOHN DE LONG 160 wh-d grn-o go (1417-254-198-197-.303)

4-1
Tr-ALEXANDRA SARKINE

HR: 82.32 (95-13-14-19-.285)

1:543 HOP7/8
1:552 HOP7/8

4, 1:543 HOP7/8
Power # 60

2025: 29 6 3 6 $58,425
2024: 26 6 6 3 $77,530
Life: 67 12 10 11 $141,389

LAST 4 STS. - $7,875
15Nov25 7Hop7/8 ft 20000cl Op $12,500 1 :281 :58 1:282 1:561 75 3/9 33¡ 33¢ 2o1¡ 24¡ 56 :284 1:572 De LongJoh L .00e CsFlyingCo-Pilot,CallOption,MasterSwan 62-0
10Nov25 12Nfld1/2 gd Open Hcp $21,000 1 :281 :572 1:262 1:573 79 1/8 32 22¡ 24 53 66¢ :313 1:584 WrennJrRon L 26.70 DisgruntledCarl,MacmorrisHanover,WinterSoldier 26-0
1Nov25 3Hop7/8 ft Nw10/30cl $12,500 1 :283 :581 1:272 1:561 81 1/8 12¢ 11£ 12¡ 13 1£ :284 1:561 De LongJoh L 3.80 PondaAesthetic,OneDanShow,ItsSwanTime 48-0
25Oct25 3Hop7/8 ft 30000cl Op $12,500 1 :28 :572 1:264 1:55 82 3/7 33¢ 33¢ 44 53 42 :274 1:552 De LongJoh L 4.50 TrulyUnbelievable,JailhouseDance,SwanderfulLife 52-0
18Oct25 5Hop7/8 sy 30000cl Op $12,000 1 :271 :564 1:263 1:56 81 7/7 66¢ 6o8 5o5¡ 54¢ 33£ :291 1:564 De LongJoh L 11.00 JailhouseDance,Luxurious,PondaAesthetic 62-0
14Oct25 11Hop7/8 ft Nw10/30cl $12,000 1 :273 :581 1:272 1:561 78 2/8 67¡ 76 88¢ 74¡ 51¢ :272 1:562 De LongJoh L 12.90 Luxurious,OneDanShow,FiftydallarTab 61-0
3Oct25 12Hop7/8 ft Issfmelim $20,000 1 :272 :562 1:251 1:524 -- x7/7 6dis 6dis 6dis 6dis 6dis BenderAtl L 38.90 YoBethD,ErKelly,CallMeDani 68-0

7
Pink S

SWINGFORTHEFENCES (L) b g 7 Swan for All-Sunday Yankee-Muscles Yankee
Owner: Pollack Racing LLC,Venetia,PA;Jeffrey W Cullipher,Middletown,IN
Breeder: Concord Stud Farm LLC,NJ

LEWAYNE MILLER 165 red-r blu-wh (992-81-107-122-.183)

9-2
Tr-JEFF CULLIPHER

HR: 84.50 (400-60-41-46-.245)

1:534 HOP7/8
1:54 HOP7/8

3, 1:521 DD5/8
Power # 62

2025: 32 3 3 4 $42,025
2024: 23 3 4 4 $41,210
Life: 101 22 18 16 $815,779

LAST 4 STS. - $5,750
15Nov25 7Hop7/8 ft Nw5000l4 $12,500 1 :281 :58 1:282 1:561 76 5/9 57¡ 56¡ 4o4 47¡ 45¢ :28 1:571 MillerLew L 4.10 CsFlyingCo-Pilot,CallOption,MasterSwan 62-0
8Nov25 5Hop7/8 ft Nw5000l4 $12,500 1 :28 :581 1:281 1:562 79 2/7 55£ 56¡ 5o6 52£ 21 :271 1:563 TetrickTra L 3.60 LittleChipper,Swingforthefences,DashingDanny 47-0
1Nov25 5Hop7/8 ft Nw10/30cl $12,500 1 :273 :564 1:261 1:55 85 1/8 33 33 44 45 42¡ :282 1:552 WilfongKyl L 19.90 FruitSnacker,TrulyUnbelievable,JailhouseDance 48-0
24Oct25 10Hop7/8 ft Nw7500l4 $12,500 1 :28 :582 1:274 1:552 75 5/5 33 33 34 43¡ 54¡ :273 1:561 LambrightKev L 25.60 LateNiteHawk,ScorecardDan,ARealLegend 37-0
14Oct25 7Hop7/8 ft Open 3-4 $16,000 1 :271 :572 1:261 1:534 77 1/10 66 77¡ 810 810 99¢ :272 1:553 LambrightKev L 45.50 Goomster,NinerFromdaDiner,SlyLittleFox 64-0
4Oct25 10Hop7/8 ft Open 4 $13,000 1 :273 :572 1:254 1:541 83 5/9 68¢ 77¡ 59¡ 68 53 :271 1:544 LambrightKev L 28.50 PondaRocky,FamousFather,CsFlyingCo-Pilot 68-0
27Sep25 10Hop7/8 ft Open 3 $16,000 1 :27 :564 1:254 1:534 83 5/8 67¡ 67¢ 75¡ 76¡ 64¢ :274 1:543 LambrightKev L 11.70 NinerFromdaDiner,FamousFather,PondaRocky 67-0
HOP - 11/22/25 - E - 13 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



14 SATURDAY
22 Nov. 2025
Hoosier Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA TRIFECTA (.50 min) HOOSIER HIGH 5 (.20 min) (12%
takeout) (NON JACKPOT)

N/W of $2,500 (IS $2,750)(Mare 20%) in the L4 starts AE: Optional Claiming $10,000 (W/A) (N/W of $1,250
L4 may enter for inside posts) NO. 10 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER $7,500 GUARANTEED POOL NO

COUPLED ENTRIES (IHRC RULES) K. Lambright - 8 over 5 T. Tetrick - 7 over 3
Purse $7,000
One Mile Trot

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 9-5-7 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red R

BLUE LANE EXPRESS b m 6 Bluto-Jessiesexpresslane-Jailhouse Jesse
Owner: Lavern M Hostetler,Anderson,IN
Breeder: Lavern M Hostetler,IN

LAVERN HOSTETLER 130 pur-wh (7-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-LAVERN HOSTETLER

HR: 65.53 (76-2-1-7-.064)
1:551 SCD5/8

5, 1:551 SCD5/8
Power # 46

2025: 16 0 1 1 $8,790
2024: 33 3 4 9 $46,111
Life: 100 5 14 17 $111,831

LAST 4 STS. - $300
13Nov25 2Hop7/8 ft Qua 1 :284 :59 1:282 1:574 -- 5/6 57£ 56¡ 69 57 58¢ :291 1:592 HostetlerLav HelpEmily,EmbraceTheFuture,HelpfulNonna 56-0
4Jun25 11Hop7/8 ft Nw1250l4 $6,000 1 :291 :591 1:291 1:572 58 2/10 33¢ 33 53¡ 55 77£ :291 1:59 CrossOde 125.30 LandOfFreedom,WaterTorpedo,FashionBaby 76-0
21May25 2Hop7/8 gd Nw1250l4 $6,000 1 :282 :571 1:262 1:554 58 9/9 814 820 823 925 823£ :293 2:003 FergusonBra 80.50 Perlucky,MeadowbrookMark,HelpfulNonna 57-0
14May25 12Hop7/8 ft Nw1250l4 $6,000 1 :274 :562 1:264 1:563 63 4/10 22¡ 22 32 62£ 66 :303 1:574 MillerLew 25.60 GracefulLilly,SilentQueen,RockParty 68-0

2
Blue R

KEEPER OF SECRETS (L)Q b g 7 Cantab Hall-Psychotherapist-Yankee Glide
Owner: Gary L Wilmoth,Erie,MI
Breeder: Dunroven Stud LLC,KY

KIWON WALDRON 160 col blu-wh-sil (451-28-30-56-.140)

20-1
Tr-JALEN BONTRAGER

HR: 80.37 (0-0-0-0-.000)

1:564 M1
1:574 MEA5/8 Q

5, 1:55 MEA5/8
Power # 53

2025: 36 1 5 4 $27,487
2024: 37 2 7 6 $33,930
Life: 183 12 30 33 $206,692

LAST 4 STS. - $1,030
6Nov25 5Dtn5/8 ftQNw2251l4 $7,000 1 :281 :572 1:26 1:55 77 7/9 88¡ 8o6 7o6£ 86¢ 710£ :294 1:571 HannersAus L 62.90 MissClementine,DansCredit,TheGreatEmotion 56-0
30Oct25 8Dtn5/8 gdQNw2251l4 $7,000 1 :274 :561 1:254 1:57 78 6/8 6i 8 68¡ 5o5¢ 63£ 54 :31 1:574 HannersAus L 44.40 TtsMagnumForce,Burrow,TheGreatEmotion 47-1
23Oct25 12Dtn5/8 ftQNw4501l4 $11,000 1 :27 :56 1:242 1:544 81 4/10 56 55 6o6¢ 86£ 65£ :302 1:56 HannersAus L 71.40 AsianZing,ILikePete,LatinLover 53-0
16Oct25 13Dtn5/8 ftQNw2251l4 $7,000 1 :264 :56 1:243 1:54 79 3/9 56¡ 54 56¢ 57¡ 510 :301 1:56 MillerBre L 17.90 TopMeOff,TopvilleMaster,Tombstone 67-0

3
White R

HELP EMILY b m 4 Helpisontheway-Dewtiful Lass-Deweycheatumnhowe
Owner: Rocking Meadows Stable,Grabill,IN
Breeder: Kristin D Wagler & Oakwood Farms,IN

ATLEE BENDER 140 mar-gra-blk (1193-148-169-150-.245)

15-1
Tr-MERVIN SCHMUCKER

HR: 72.40 (83-6-8-13-.178)

1:563 MVR5/8
1:57 HOP7/8

4, 1:563 MVR5/8
Power # 76

2025: 21 1 4 3 $26,863
2024: 18 2 1 2 $12,501
Life: 39 3 5 5 $39,364

LAST 4 STS. - $1,058
13Nov25 2Hop7/8 ft Qua 1 :284 :59 1:282 1:574 -- 1/6 11¡ 11¡ 12¡ 11¡ 1¢ :292 1:574 TetrickTra HelpEmily,EmbraceTheFuture,HelpfulNonna 56-0
26Aug2510Vnwrt1/2 gd Sigseries $3,000 1 :311 :594 1:293 1:592 -- 4/4 46¡ x4xdis x4xdis 4dis 4dis MillerEma 3.50 HanoverDaMoonN,VroomNVonnie,BluebirdDeacon 63-1
20Aug25 11Hick1/2 gd Sigseries $2,650 1 :331 1:044 1:35 2:04 73 3/4 32¡ 43¢ 34¡ 36 312¡ :303 2:062 St LouisJrMar 3.50 StoneyRidgetop,TimonAs,HelpEmily 72-1
16Aug25 3Hop7/8 ft Qua 1 :29 :583 1:281 1:563 -- 5/8 2¡ 22 21¡ 22 49£ :301 1:583 TetrickTra LandOfFreedom,MelissaP,CristaK 81-0

4
Green R

DOUBLE A GOLDRUSH (L) b g 11 Elegant Man-Casual Chick-Yankee Glide
Owner: Michael R & Laura Lee,Bridgeview,IL;Terry Lee Leonard,Harvard,IL
Breeder: Double A Acres,IN

LUKE PLANO 170 r blu-wh (103-7-16-10-.187)

20-1
Tr-ROSS LEONARD

HR: 78.37 (141-14-17-18-.209)

1:55 ACES5/8
1:553 HOP7/8

5, 1:53 HOP7/8
Power # 68

2025: 27 3 2 8 $27,792
2024: 31 5 4 5 $44,769
Life: 260 49 28 33 $523,042

LAST 4 STS. - $560
15Nov25 11Hop7/8 ft Nw2500l4 $7,000 1 :28 :591 1:281 1:572 68 1/9 31¡ 43 68¡ 410 47£ :291 1:59 PlanoLuk L 47.80 KidTyler,DansCredit,LighthouseJesse 60-0
8Nov25 9Hop7/8 ft 12500clhc $10,500 1 :274 :564 1:272 1:564 70 2/10 21 43 56 77 108£ :30 1:583 PlanoLuk L 68.10 BlindingLightsAs,AmericanFashion,DjDan 45-0
1Nov25 2Hop7/8 ft 12500clhc $10,500 1 :274 :571 1:271 1:562 70 4/8 31¢ 43 55 57¡ 69£ :301 1:582 PlanoLuk L 17.90 BlndngLghtsAs,AmrcnFshn,MdwbrkMrk 51-0
22Oct25 3Hop7/8 ft Qua 1 :282 :582 1:294 1:592 -- 6/6 36¡ 34¡ 33¡ 34¡ 33¡ :293 2:00 PlanoLuk L SurfScoter,BluebirdYoshi,DoubleAGoldrush 45-0

5
Black R

TUG AND COOP (L)Q br g 6 Dover Dan-Dandelion Dust-Ken Warkentin
Owner: Pollack Racing LLC,Venetia,PA;Jeffrey W Cullipher,Middletown,IN
Breeder: Pond A Acres,IN

JOHN DE LONG 160 wh-d grn-o go (1417-254-198-197-.303)

9-2
Tr-JEFF CULLIPHER

HR: 81.48 (400-60-41-46-.245)

1:531 HOP7/8
1:534 HOP7/8

6, 1:531 HOP7/8
Power # 55

2025: 23 2 3 0 $17,485
2024: 35 6 4 3 $60,825
Life: 122 16 18 7 $223,898

LAST 4 STS. - $1,850
15Nov25 11Hop7/8 ftQNw2500l4 $7,000 1 :28 :591 1:281 1:572 67 7/9 89£ 7o5¡ 5o7 510 x59 :293 1:591 LambrightKev L 12.90 KidTyler,DansCredit,LighthouseJesse 60-0
5Nov25 14Hop7/8 ftQNw3750l4 $7,500 1 :272 :571 1:262 1:554 65 8/9 9oo13 912 912 914 914¢ :294 1:583 MillerMar L 15.10 Flirtnwiththepilot,ImaDiamondBabe,LighthouseJesse 38-0
14Oct25 9Hop7/8 ftQNw1250l4 $6,000 1 :272 :564 1:26 1:55 80 4/9 21¢ 1o1¢ 13 12¡ 22 :292 1:552 MillerMar L 1.90 LloydWright,TugAndCoop,SomeKindaNight 64-0
7Oct25 11Hop7/8 ftQNw2500l4 $7,000 1 :273 :574 1:273 1:553 66 7/10 56¢ 56¡ 5o5¡ 67¡ 69¡ :284 1:572 LambrightKev L 12.70 LindysCoyotito,LyndysNavigator,PembrokeBooboo 60-0

6
YellowR

Clm Prc: $10,000
SOME KINDA NIGHT (L) b g 5 Trixton-Some Kinda Special-Cantab Hall
Owner: Pamela Sue Royer,Frankfort,IN
Breeder: Acl Stuteri Ab,KY

CLINT COY 165 pur-wh-blk (182-13-22-17-.170)

5-1
Tr-PAMELA ROYER

HR: 76.69 (5-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Charles Stewart

1:534 HOP7/8
1:543 HOP7/8

5, 1:534 HOP7/8
Power # 69

2025: 34 5 2 5 $51,565
2024: 38 3 11 9 $77,804
Life: 107 13 18 21 $169,912

LAST 4 STS. - $2,820
29Oct25 14Hop7/8 gd 6500cl Op-c $6,000 1 :274 :572 1:272 1:571 77 4/9 11 11¡ 12 12 2¢ :294 1:571 De LongJoh L *.50 TimonAs,SomeKindaNight,WaterTorpedo 43-1
21Oct25 4Hop7/8 ft Nw3750l4 $7,500 1 :274 :58 1:281 1:564 72 1/7 31¡ 33¢ 43¡ 53¢ 42£ :283 1:572 De LongJoh L 8.40 LloydWright,GracefulLilly,SweetBoyBen 54-0
14Oct25 9Hop7/8 ft Nw1250l4 $6,000 1 :272 :564 1:26 1:55 80 1/9 42£ 44¡ ip48 48 33¢ :28 1:553 TetrickTra L 4.10 LloydWright,TugAndCoop,SomeKindaNight 64-0
4Oct25 3Hop7/8 ft 12500clhc $10,500 1 :28 :562 1:254 1:543 76 3/10 33 44¡ 2ohd 2¡ 78¢ :302 1:561 TetrickTra L 5.70 MontysMission,DjDan,SwanExplosion 84-0

7
Pink T

SWEET BOY BEN (L) br g 6 Swan for All-Blue Muse-Muscles Yankee
Owner: Pollack Racing LLC,Venetia,PA;Jeffrey W Cullipher,Middletown,IN
Breeder: John D Wagler & Stephen Stoll & Nathan A Yoder,IN

TRACE TETRICK 155 grn-go (1546-337-240-204-.348)

9-2
Tr-JEFF CULLIPHER

HR: 77.58 (400-60-41-46-.245)

1:542 HOP7/8
1:543 HOP7/8

4, 1:53 HOP7/8
Power # 62

2025: 27 4 2 3 $26,890
2024: 28 2 3 5 $35,170
Life: 110 16 12 12 $261,525

LAST 4 STS. - $2,740
15Nov25 7Hop7/8 ft Nw5000l4 $12,500 1 :281 :58 1:282 1:561 72 1/9 21£ 21¡ 32¡ 57¡ *99¡ pl8 :291 1:58 TetrickTra L 11.90 CsFlyingCo-Pilot,CallOption,MasterSwan pl8 62-0
1Nov25 3Hop7/8 ft Nw10/30cl $12,500 1 :283 :581 1:272 1:561 78 2/8 22¢ 21£ 22¡ 33 42£ :29 1:564 TetrickTra L 12.40 PondaAesthetic,OneDanShow,ItsSwanTime 48-0
21Oct25 4Hop7/8 ft Nw3750l4 $7,500 1 :274 :58 1:281 1:564 74 5/7 1¡ 21£ 21¡ 31 3¡ :282 1:564 TetrickTra L 2.00 LloydWright,GracefulLilly,SweetBoyBen 54-0
14Oct25 3Hop7/8 ft Nw2500l4 $7,000 1 :274 :571 1:264 1:542 74 2/8 33¡ 33 43¡ 43 33¡ :273 1:55 TetrickTra L 12.50 DashingDanny,LandOfFreedom,SweetBoyBen 74-0

8
Gray T

MASTER SWAN (L)Q b g 3 Swan for All-Ms Mastercraft-Master Lavec
Owner: Jacob G Esh,Quarryville,PA
Breeder: Wilmer J Beiler,PA

KEVIN LAMBRIGHT 135 mar-gra-wh (439-50-46-59-.217)

9-1
Tr-DAN SHETLER

HR: 79.44 (106-13-7-11-.194)

1:553 HOP7/8
1:574 HOP7/8

3, 1:553 HOP7/8
Power # 52

2025: 25 1 2 5 $29,285
2024: 12 2 2 0 $16,780
Life: 37 3 4 5 $46,065

LAST 4 STS. - $2,125
15Nov25 7Hop7/8 ftQNw5000l4 $12,500 1 :281 :58 1:282 1:561 77 4/9 46 44£ 54¡ 68 34¡ :274 1:57 LambrightKev L 15.00 CsFlyingCo-Pilot,CallOption,MasterSwan 62-0
8Nov25 5Hop7/8 ftQNw5000l4 $12,500 1 :28 :581 1:281 1:562 78 4/7 78£ 79¡ 67¡ 74£ 52¡ :271 1:564 LambrightKev L 33.50 LittleChipper,Swingforthefences,DashingDanny 47-0
29Oct25 3Hop7/8 ftQQua 1 :282 :591 1:30 1:581 -- 2/6 23¡ 22 2o¡ 2ns 1nk :281 1:581 WilfongKyl L MasterSwan,GoldenTactic,Admirable 43-1
23Oct25 2Hop7/8 ftQ22500cl Op $8,000 1 :281 :58 1:272 1:554 66 4/9 21£ 32¢ 2o¡ x5x5 811¡ :303 1:58 TetrickTra L 2.20 BigSwig,VitosLady,SwanTooMany 53-0

9
Purple S

ER KELLY (L) b m 5 Dover Dan-Karen's Karma-Muscles Yankee
Owner: Eash Racing Stable Inc,Anderson,IN
Breeder: Eash Racing Stable Inc,IN

LEWAYNE MILLER 165 red-r blu-wh (992-81-107-122-.183)

3-1
Tr-DON EASH

HR: 86.21 (291-21-34-31-.173)

1:531 HOP7/8
1:531 HOP7/8

4, 1:531 HOP7/8
Power # 62

2025: 37 4 9 4 $76,030
2024: 33 6 5 5 $71,898
Life: 99 16 14 11 $196,847

LAST 4 STS. - $2,500
14Nov25 9Hop7/8 ft Open 2-3 $18,000 1 :271 :563 1:254 1:55 80 5/9 79 78¡ 7o7 84¡ 84¡ :283 1:554 MillerLew L 42.60 LateNiteHawk,FamousFather,ARealLegend 60-0
31Oct25 5Hop7/8 ft Nw7500l4 $12,500 1 :263 :552 1:244 1:534 79 5/7 11¡ 11¡ 11 31¡ 711 :311 1:56 MillerLew L 4.20 ARealLegend,SouthwindCherry,ToysForYou 50-0
24Oct25 5Hop7/8 ft Nw10000l4 $16,000 1 :263 :554 1:25 1:531 86 5/8 79¡ 7o8 8o7 86¡ 85 :274 1:541 MillerLew L 58.10 FamousFather,Goomster,Jusmakinyalook 46-0
10Oct25 2Hop7/8 ft Issagedfmt $50,000 1 :272 :551 1:233 1:532 73 1/9 32¢ 31¢ 24¡ 37¡ 512£ :313 1:56 MillerLew L 78.00 YoBethD,M-MsDream,CountryMamma 67-0

10
Blue-RedR

PONDA FASHION bl f 3 Crescent Fashion-Ponda's Lucky Lady-Big Stick Lindy
Owner: C J & H J Hochstetler,Pinehurst,NC;R J Buddig,Hinsdale,IL;A N Schwartz,Chicago,IL
Breeder: Pond A Acres,IN

KYLE WILFONG 160 blk-s red-wh (1513-217-197-172-.254)

5-1
Tr-JAY HOCHSTETLER

HR: 76.18 (275-58-46-27-.337)

1:533 HOP7/8
1:551 HOP7/8

3, 1:533 HOP7/8
Power # 60

2025: 16 2 1 0 $42,525
2024: 9 3 0 1 $73,750
Life: 25 5 1 1 $116,275

LAST 4 STS. - $2,230
13Nov25 4Hop7/8 ft Tmr 76 $7,000 1 :273 :564 1:26 1:554 79 5/9 33¢ 33¢ 35¡ 32 21 :29 1:56 WilfongKyl 5.30 SwanTooMany,PondaFashion,SpaChic 45-0
5Nov25 10Hop7/8 ft Nw1250l4 $6,000 1 :28 :574 1:29 1:572 67 4/10 12 11¢ 11 1hd 43¢ :29 1:58 WilfongKyl *2.30 WaterTorpedo,CrystalSwan,BluebirdYoshi 44-0
18Oct25 7Hop7/8 sy Nw1250l4 $6,000 1 :281 :581 1:281 1:564 -- x1x/9 x9xdisx9xdis x9dis 9dis 9dis WilfongKyl 5.20 ImaDiamondBabe,LighthouseJesse,MarysMagic 62-0
11Oct25 13Hop7/8 ft Iss3yftcon $50,000 1 :271 :57 1:271 1:561 71 7x/9 x820 810 86¢ 76 76¡ :29 1:572 WilfongKyl 5.50 Sweetasmoni,GoldPaige,SisterSadie 53-0
HOP - 11/22/25 - E - 14 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



RACE 1 EXACTA TRIFECTA (.50 min) 20 CENT SUPERFECTA DAILY DOUBLE (1-2)
50 CENT PICK 5 (1-2-3-4-5)

ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $22,000, Fillies/mares Open Posts 1-2 Assigned Posts 3-5 Drawn
Happy Retirement Kobe`s Gigi No Coupled Entries (ihrc Rules) T. Tetrick - 5 Over 4
1 Wild Rosa (L) Pwr #71 5/1 Oosting M 150
2 Goo Goo Won (L) Pwr #140 4/1 Bender A 140
3 Kobe's Gigi (L) Pwr #88 4/1 De Long J 160
4 Anna Love N (L) Pwr #66 2/1 Wilfong K 160
5 Rollin Rosie (L) Pwr #109 9/5 Tetrick T 155

SELECTIONS: 5-4-2

RACE 2 EXACTA TRIFECTA (.50 min) 20 CENT SUPERFECTA 50 CENT PICK 3
(2-3-4)

ONE MILE TROT.- Purse $10,500, Claiming Handicap $12,500 - $17,500 (w/a) No Coupled
Entries (ihrc Rules)
1 Top Me Off Pwr #71 2/1 Oosting M 150
2 Tough Muscle (L) Pwr #46 20/1 Finn J 200
3 American Fashion (L) Pwr #67 6/1 Ross J 150
4 Timon As (L) Pwr #57 20/1 Bender A 140
5 Latin Lover (L) Pwr #70 5/1 Wilfong K 160
6 Bluebird Deacon (L) Pwr #75 6/1 Tetrick T 155
7 Monty's Mission (L) Pwr #47 10/1 Miller L 165
8 Blinding Lights As (L) Pwr #87 5/2 Lambright K 135

SELECTIONS: 1-8-5

RACE 3 EXACTA TRIFECTA (.50 min) 20 CENT SUPERFECTA
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $7,500, Fillies/mares Preferred: N/w Of $2,500 (is $2,750) In The L4
Starts Ae: Nw $5000 L4 May Enter For Outside Posts K. Lambright - 2 Over 5
1 Superfecta Hanover (L) Pwr #59 20/1 Oosting M 150
2 Love Me Hill (L) Pwr #66 3/1 Lambright K 135
3 Swing Dancing (L) Pwr #66 5/1 Miller M 155
4 Whole Lotta Luck Pwr #71 5/1 Ferguson B 155
5 Sugar and Spite Pwr #58 9/1 Bender A 140
6 Maddie's Jet Lady (L) Pwr #54 7/2 Tetrick T 155
7 I'm Fancy Like (L) Pwr #59 7/1 Wilfong K 160
8 Nebble Hanover Pwr #48 6/1 Plano L 170

SELECTIONS: 2-6-3

RACE 4 EXACTA TRIFECTA (.50 min) 20 CENT SUPERFECTA 50 CENT PICK 6
(4-5-6-7-8-9) (NON JACKPOT)

ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $14,000, Fillies/mares Open 4 Post 7 Assigned T. Tetrick - 7 Over
4,5
1 Galleys Image (L) Pwr #67 12/1 Ancora P 200
2 Tell's Rock N Roll Pwr #54 7/1 Miller L 165
3 Selina's Choice Pwr #65 15/1 Bender A 140
4 Ever a Jk (L) Pwr #88 5/1 Miller Z 200
5 Splash of Pink Pwr #52 6/1 Miller M 155
6 Always in Flight (L) Pwr #74 5/2 De Long J 160
7 Rec Time (L) Pwr #61 8/5 Tetrick T 155

SELECTIONS: 7-6-4

RACE 5 EXACTA TRIFECTA (.50 min) 20 CENT SUPERFECTA
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $10,000, N/w Of $10,000 (is $11,000)(mares 20%) In 2025 With 10
Or More Starts Ae: N/w Of $1,250 L4 Starts
1 One Lucky Dude (L) Pwr #49 20/1 Lambright K 135
2 Beaumond Hanover (L) Pwr #58 2/1 Ross J 150
3 Too Infinity (L) Pwr #62 20/1 Miller L 165
4 Rock'N Gizmo Pwr #42 7/1 Finn J 200
5 Handsome Harvey (L) Pwr #72 5/1 Plano L 170
6 Allegheny Hanover (L) Pwr #45 5/1 Oosting M 150
7 Shelter in Pace (L) Pwr #73 9/5 De Long J 160

SELECTIONS: 7-2-5

RACE 6 EXACTA TRIFECTA (.50 min) 20 CENT SUPERFECTA 50 CENT PICK 4
(6-7-8-9) (12% takeout)

ONE MILE TROT.- Purse $22,000, Open All Posts Assigned Happy Retirement M-M`s Dream
No Coupled Entries (ihrc Rules) L. Plano - 2 Over 3
1 Late Nite Hawk (L) Pwr #53 8/1 Miller M 155
2 Famous Father (L) Pwr #113 20/1 Plano L 170
3 Flagman (L) Pwr #74 4/1 Plano R 168
4 M-M's Dream (L) Pwr #117 7/5 Ross J 150
5 Ponda Jet (L) Pwr #174 6/5 Wilfong K 160

SELECTIONS: 5-4-3

RACE 7 EXACTA TRIFECTA (.50 min) HOOSIER HIGH 5 (.20 min) (12% takeout)
(NON JACKPOT)

ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $7,500, N/w Of 1 (is 2) Ext Pm Or $10,000 (is $11,000) (mares 20%)
Lt To Be Claimed For $8,000 (w/a) (2 Yo And F/m Draw Inside) Ae:nw 2 (is,3)pm Or N/w Of
$24,200 To Be Claimed For $18,000 (w/a) (may Enter For Outside Posts) No Coupled Entries
(ihrc Rules) M Oosting - 2 Over 1
1 Aunt Fannie (L) Pwr #64 15/1 De Long J 160
2 Annieshootstraight Pwr #48 20/1 Oosting M 150
3 Always a Fireball Pwr #41 10/1 Plano L 170
4 Got the Grins (L) Pwr #62 7/1 Miller M 155
5 Dating a Virgin (L) Pwr #67 7/1 Tetrick T 155
6 Amsterdam Pwr #71 5/2 Bender A 140
7 Covert (L) Pwr #67 4/1 Lambright K 135
8 M M's Eddie Pwr #78 6/1 Miller L 165
9 Byassee's Bobcat (L) Pwr #70 9/2 Ross J 150

SELECTIONS: 6-7-9

RACE 8 EXACTA TRIFECTA (.50 min) 20 CENT SUPERFECTA 50 CENT PICK 5
(8-9-10-11-12)

ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $6,000, Fillies/mares Preferred: N/w Of $1,250 (is $1,375) In The L4
Starts Ae: Claiming $7,500 (w/a) Ae: N/w Of $1,250 In 2025 Fm Draw Inside No Coupled
Entries (ihrc Rules)
1 Northern Luckygirl (L) Pwr #58 6/5 Tetrick T 155
2 Boujeeful (L) Pwr #45 20/1 Waldron K 160
3 I Blame You (L) Pwr #51 20/1 Taylor R 210
4 Empty Nest (L) Pwr #40 3/1 Bender A 140
5 Sweet Pink (L) Pwr #61 7/1 Miller M 155
6 Spirit Shadow (L) Pwr #50 12/1 De Long J 160
7 Bettor Way to Rock (L) Pwr #48 4/1 Ross J 150

SELECTIONS: 1-4-7

RACE 9 EXACTA TRIFECTA (.50 min) 20 CENT SUPERFECTA 50 CENT PICK 3
(9-10-11)

ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $7,500, N/w Of 1 (is 2) Ext Pm Or $10,000 (is $11,000) (mares 20%)
Lt To Be Claimed For $8,000 (w/a) (2 Yo And F/m Draw Inside) Ae:nw 2 (is 3)pm Or N/w Of
$24,200 To Be Claimed For $18,000 (w/a) (may Enter For Outside Posts) J. Ross - 4 Over 3
1 Iceing Pwr #45 20/1 Ferguson B 155
2 Meadowbrook Amy Pwr #63 5/1 Tetrick T 155
3 Play Boy (L) Pwr #54 12/1 Pacheco C 160
4 Skyway Reese Pwr #50 20/1 Ross J 150
5 The Confession (L) Pwr #41 12/1 Plano L 170
6 Pete's House Pwr #55 9/2 Yoder J 220
7 Rk'smack (L) Pwr #70 3/2 Miller M 155
8 Bluebird Vanessa Pwr #64 4/1 Bender A 140

SELECTIONS: 7-8-6

RACE 10 EXACTA TRIFECTA (.50 min) 20 CENT SUPERFECTA
ONE MILE TROT.- Purse $16,000, Open 3 Posts 1-4 Drawn Posts 5-7 Drawn No Coupled
Entries (ihrc Rules) J. Delong - 7 Over 6 J. Ross - 3 Over 5
1 Seven Sins (L) Pwr #84 7/2 Tetrick T 155
2 Cs Flying Co-Pilot Pwr #70 5/1 Coy C 165
3 Land of Freedom (L) Pwr #55 20/1 Ross J 150
4 Lloyd Wright Pwr #50 15/1 Bender A 140
5 Jusmakinyalook (L) Pwr #81 6/1 Lambright K 135
6 A Real Legend Pwr #80 3/1 Miller M 155
7 Helpfirstedition (L) Pwr #50 9/5 De Long J 160

SELECTIONS: 7-6-1

RACE 11 EXACTA TRIFECTA (.50 min) 20 CENT SUPERFECTA 50 CENT PICK 4
(11-12-13-14) (12% takeout)

ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $16,000, Fillies/mares Open 3 Post 8 Assigned No Coupled Entries
(ihrc Rules) T. Tetrick - 8 Over 3,6
1 Teelatini (L) Pwr #66 4/1 De Long J 160
2 Dixie Dream (L) Pwr #97 6/1 Miller M 155
3 Utopia Blue Chip (L) Pwr #58 5/1 Wilfong K 160
4 Jada Caroline (L) Pwr #65 6/1 Bender A 140
5 Premier Desirey (L) Pwr #57 12/1 Ross J 150
6 Aintnothingucando Pwr #80 9/1 Oosting M 150
7 Lyin' Eyes Pwr #61 6/1 Putnam J 150
8 Angel Hill Pwr #106 7/2 Tetrick T 155

SELECTIONS: 8-1-3

RACE 12 EXACTA TRIFECTA (.50 min) 20 CENT SUPERFECTA 50 CENT PICK 3
(12-13-14)

ONE MILE TROT.- Purse $12,500, N/w Of 2 (is 3) Ext Pm Races Or $25,000 (is
$27,500)(mares 20%) Lt (n/w Of 5 Ext Pm Or $50,000 Lt. May Enter For Outside Posts) No
Coupled Entries (ihrc Rules) Ja. Finn - 3 Over 1
1 Saint Stephens (L) Pwr #66 7/1 Tetrick T 155
2 Quick Cash (L) Pwr #104 6/1 Wilfong K 160
3 Little Chipper (L) Pwr #81 4/1 Finn J 200
4 Gold Paige Pwr #55 10/1 Ross J 150
5 Caviart Glory v Pwr #53 8/1 Sonsteby P 145
6 Kansas Boy (L) Pwr #53 8/1 Waldron K 160
7 Florida Pwr #62 4/1 Bender A 140
8 Generallyspeaking S Pwr #54 7/2 De Long J 160
9 Olivia Hill (L) Pwr #81 20/1 Miller M 155

SELECTIONS: 8-3-7

Saturday, November 22, 2025 HOOSIER PARK Saturday, November 22, 2025

A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc.



Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races 1-2)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 1-3)/Pick 5 (Races 1-5)

1 Delta Downs
Maiden Claiming Allstar Buick GMC - Sulphur, La

equibase.com/QR

Purse $27,000. (Includes $1,400 from L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $22,400 from Slots)(Includes $3,200 from the LVPTF ) For Accredited La Bred Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old. Weight, 120
Lbs Claiming Price $20,000. Five Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Prytania © (L1)
B.f.2 Aurelius Maximus - Giovanna by Gio Ponti, LA
Black, White Ball w/ W, White Stars on Sleeves

0.00 $20,000 Own: Winalot Racing, LLC (Ming Yan Ng et al)
Trn: Andy L. Rogers (1-1-0-0)

DAVID COHEN (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 14 Oct 25 Cct 4F ft :52.1hg 43/49 7 Oct 25 Cct 4F ft :51.0b 28/58 16 Sep 25 Cct 4F ft :52.2b 28/32

2
20-1 White

Stormy Lou ©
B.f.2 Awesome Bet - Leeceelou by Sefapiano, LA
Orange, White Diamonds, White Diamonds on Sleeves

2 $20,000 Own: Gerard Perron
Trn: Owner (4-0-2-1)

ALEXANDER CASTILLO (76-6-5-4) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Aug25 Evd5 sys 5fº^ :22^^ :45º¸ :58¸^ 2 klMsw 34000 35-2 9 5 7¾¢ 8¶» 9¶½ 11¹¶¢ Barrera E J 120 86.70 Swampy115¹¡ Miss Super Mo120¾£ Sarah's Rolling120¨µ 4-w, missed foe 12
Workout(s): 11 Nov 25 Cct 4F ft :51.0b 19/33 14 Oct 25 Cct 4F ft :51.3b 34/49

3
7-2 Blue

Charge the Deal © (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.2 El Deal - Take Charge Rose by Will Take Charge, LA
Red, Allen Landry Racing Stable Fleur de lis w/ Racehorse, White & Black Diamonds on Sleeves

49 $20,000 Own: Allen Landry
Trn: Owner (50-11-10-4)

JUNIOR INIRIO (4-0-1-0) 120

2025: 1 0 0 1 $2,970 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $2,970 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $2,970

Track: 1 0 0 1 $2,970
24Oct25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¼½ :47^^ :59¿½ 2 klMcl 20000 63-49 9 2 3¨µ 2¡ 2» 3½¢ Melancon J 120 bL 3.90 On the Horizon120» Kara Flash120¸¢ Charge the Deal120¶¢ good debut, clear 3rd 9
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :49.2b 7/61 8 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :52.4b 54/59 17 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :54.1bg 57/59 27 Sep 25 Ded 4F ft :49.4bg 14/58

4
8-1 Yellow

Philly Kan © (L1)
Ch.f.2 Kantharos - Sweet Dreams Diva by Rockport Harbor, LA
Red, White 'B' in White Ring, White Stripe Down Sleeves

0.00 $20,000 Own: Jason Lovern and Pamela Belk Lovern
Trn: Antonio Alberto (25-5-1-7)

JOEL DOMINGUEZ (101-11-9-14) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 30 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :51.1bg 17/30 4 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :53.2b 93/99 27 Sep 25 Ded 3F ft :37.3b 8/26 13 Sep 25 Ded 3F ft :40.1b 2/2

5
6-1 Green

Southern Angel © (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Carpe Diem - R T's Duchess by Closing Argument, LA
Yellow, Yellow 'T' on White Ball, White Circles on Sleeves

33 $20,000 Own: Robert Tate
Trn: Edith A. Mojica (31-4-2-4)

JAVIER A. HERNANDEZ (28-3-1-3) 115»

2025: 1 0 0 0 $810 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $810 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $810
08Nov25 Ded4 ft 7f¶» :25^¾ :50¼^ 1:30º¾ 2 klMcl 20000 ---33 7 7 7» 4½ 5¾ 5¾£ Hernandez J A 117» bfL 13.80 Perfect Delight120¸¢ Major Move120¡ Wickey Bibby120¹¢ outside, no threat 7
Workout(s): 28 Oct 25 Ded 3F ft :38bg 6/15 1 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :51.4b 21/32

6
9-2 Black

My Vision © (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Custom for Carlos - Canada's Vision by Pollard's Vision, LA
Yellow, Black GT, Blue/White/Yellow Checkered Sleeves

34 $20,000 Own: Glenn M. Angelle and Glenn A. Tamporello
Trn: Dane Noel (25-2-5-6)

KEVIN ROMAN (72-2-11-13) 120

2025: 1 0 1 0 $5,700 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $5,700 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $5,700
22Oct25 Ded6 ft 4f¶» :23^¸ :46¾¿ 2 k Mcl 20000 55-34 6 2 1«¬ -- 2¸ 2¼ Roman K 118 bL 2.60 Hold the Drama120¼ My Vision118¶£ Miss Sugar Factory117¹¢ speed, no match late 6
Workout(s): 12 Nov 25 Ded 3F ft :40.1b 14/16 1 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :49.4b 6/46 8 Oct 25 Ded 3F ft :39bg 22/28 26 Sep 25 Ded 3F ft :37.3b 13/35

7
5-2 Orange

Kara Flash 45 © (L)
Gr/ro.f.2 Awesome Bet - Betty Lou by Holy Bull, LA
Pink/Blue Checkered, Blue Sleeves

42 $20,000 Own: Jack Brown
Trn: Juan A. Larrosa (56-14-9-12)

VICENTE DEL-CID (128-31-17-20) 120

2025: 5 0 1 0 $8,070 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $690
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 0 $8,070 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $8,070

Track: 2 0 1 0 $5,400
24Oct25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¼½ :47^^ :59¿½ 2 klMcl 20000 57-55 2 6 4¶¢ 3¸ 3¼ 2» DelCid V 120 bL 3.60 On the Horizon120» Kara Flash120¸¢ Charge the Deal120¶¢ no match, clear 2nd 9
11Oct25 Ded5 ft 7f¶» :24¸^ :49»¾ 1:27¿¹ 2 k Msw 35000 39-51 8 6 5¹¡ 5º¡ 5½ 6¶¸£ Pena J 115» bL 34.90 Miss Metoyer120º K K's First Dance120½¢ Bella Blu Moon120¨© in middle, weakened 8
22Sep25 Lad3 fm p 5f :22¾» :45¿¶ :59½¿ 2 klMsw 23000 39-14 9 1 4º¡ 4» 4¼¡ 5¶^£ Pena J 117» bL 29.10 She's a Live Wire119¨µ K G's Magic119¾£ Oh Baby119¨µ wshied frm whip,bore in 9
06Sep25 Lad4 ft u 5f¸^ :23¶¾ :47^¹ :59¾^ 2 k Msw 20000 41-42 8 4 3¸¡ 4º¡ 4º¡ 5¾£ Santiago E 120 bL 15.00 Hot Pink119¶£ Agua Fresca119»£ Hurricane Kate119£ 3-w, flattened out 9
18Aug25 Lad6 ft 5f¸^ :23¹^ :47¼¶ 1:00¶½ 2 k Msw 20000 33-37 4 5 5º 3¹¡ 3¹¡ 4¶^£ Santiago E 116 bL 67.60 Kaydences Calamity119¼ Bella Blu Moon119º£ Hot Pink119¨© bid,empty,caught show 10
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 Ded 3F ft :40.3b 25/27

8
10-1 Pink

Artic Sailor 33 © (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Lone Sailor - Artie's Doll by Artie Schiller, LA
Black, Black "HW" on Red Ball w/ Red Cuffs

34 $20,000 Own: Rachel Hernandez
Trn: Henry West, Jr. (24-0-0-1)

PAULINA RAMIREZ (54-2-3-5) 120

2025: 3 0 0 0 $2,580 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $2,580 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,580

Track: 2 0 0 0 $2,580
08Nov25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹½ :46¿¸ 1:00^º 2 klMsw 43000 58-49 3 8 7¸£ 6¹¡ 6¼ 4½ Ramirez P 120 bL 45.70 Hint of Promise120¶£ Running Faith120»¢ Hint Hint120«¬ late bid, missed 3rd 9
24Oct25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¼½ :47^^ :59¿½ 2 klMcl 20000 43-37 3 7 5¹¢ 5» 6¶^ 7¶¶£ Pena J 115» L 73.40 On the Horizon120» Kara Flash120¸¢ Charge the Deal120¶¢ in middle, faded 9
07Jun25 Evd1 ft 4Kº^ :22½¹ :46¾½ :53º» 2 klMsw 34000 46-16 3 7 5»¡ -- 7¼¡ 8¶» Albert T S 120 L 56.40 High Class Trip120¸¡ K G's Magic120¸ Louisiana Woman120¶ mid-pack ins, no bid 9
Workout(s): 31 Oct 25 Ded 5F ft 1:04.4b 6/15 a13 Oct 25 Ded 5F ft 1:04b 1/3 24 Sep 25 Ded 4F my :52b 18/25

9
15-1 Aqua

Ex Gonna © (L1)
B.f.2 Exaggerator - Ceaseless Praise by First Samurai, LA
Aqua

0.00 $20,000 Own: Vanessa Camperlengo and BMS Racing Stable (Sarah
Trn: Sarah Martinez (13-1-0-2)

JOHAN RENGIFO (29-2-1-5) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 7 Nov 25 Ded 3F ft :37.1bg 9/32 24 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :50.4b 28/53

10
12-1 Purple

Belarsen 26 © (L)
B.f.2 Gormley - Changing Vista by Changeintheweather, LA
Black, Yellow Band, Yellow Stars on Sleeves

30 $20,000 Own: Naukabena Farms LLC (Sandeep Patel)
Trn: Scott Gelner (4-0-1-1)

ELIO J. BARRERA (56-7-7-6) 120

2025: 3 0 0 0 $2,040 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $2,040 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Aug25 Evd1 sys 6f¹» :23º¼ :47¼¶ 1:13¾¸ 2 klMsw 34000 29--- 7 1 3¸¡ 9¶¹ 9¸º 9º½ Fusilier C 120 L 4.20 Appeal120¹£ Encore d'Oro120¶ One Sweet Deal115¹¢ between, faded 10
05Jul25 LS8 mys 5K¹» :22¸¸ :45¿^ 1:05½¸ 2 k½Stk - TexasTBFtB - 150k 60-31 11 9 10»¢ 11¼¢ 12¶¼ 12¸¸¢ Rivera S 120 L 57.80 984 Lanaluah120¶£ Liteupthenite120£ Late Night Text120¡ lost ground 5wd turn 12
07Jun25 Evd1 ft 4Kº^ :22½¹ :46¾½ :53º» 2 klMsw 34000 56-45 5 1 2¸ -- 2¸ 4»¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 L 6.70 High Class Trip120¸¡ K G's Magic120¸ Louisiana Woman120¶ chased, needed more 9
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :50.2b 29/61 6 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :49.4b 4/17 30 Oct 25 Ded 3F ft :37.1b 5/14 11 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :51b 42/82

11
5-1

AE

Grey
Complete Wrap © (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Independence Hall - Corluna by Unbridled's Heart, LA
Grey

0.00 $20,000 Own: JD Thoroughbreds LLC and Romero, Larry J.
Trn: Allen Landry (50-11-10-4)

CARLOS LOZADA (36-4-3-7) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 12 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :51bg 14/22 28 Oct 25 Cct 4F ft :52.2bg 38/40 21 Oct 25 Cct 4F ft :52.1b 39/42 14 Oct 25 Cct 4F ft :52.1hg 46/49
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races 2-3)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 2-4)/Pick 4 (Races 2-5)

2 Delta Downs
Maiden The Hyatt Family Race

equibase.com/QR

Purse $35,000. (Includes $29,000 from Slots)(Plus $10,000 From ALBSS) For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs (Preference To Horses
That Have Not Started For Less Than $20,000 In Their Last Three Starts). Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Two Dollars 55 (L)
B.g.3 Volatile - Exclude (GB) by Include, KY
Red, White Diamond w/Black "G", White/Black/Grey Checkered Sleeves

66 Own: Brooke Guidry
Trn: Dane Noel (25-2-5-6)

JAMISON MUDD (29-0-6-2) 117»

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,050 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $320
2024: 3 0 0 1 $3,680 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 1 $4,730 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,050
29Oct25 Ded4 ft 7f¶» :24^½ :48¸¼ 1:27½¸ 3g Msw 35000 72-61 1 2 1«¬ 2¶ 5¸£ 5¼ Mudd J 117» fL 6.10 Bote122¶ McZ119¹£ Bold Exchange122¨µ speed, faded 8
29Dec24 FG3 ft u 1ÇÀ ¶½ :48¸^ 1:13¸¿ 1:44¿¶ 2 Mcl 30000-c 71-74 4 3¸ 3¹ 5¼ 4¾ 5¾¢ Curtis B 120 L 6.10 Consecrated120¡ Date the Prince120º£ Batter Up120£ wins,chckd/shuffld 7/16 9

Claimed by Guidry Brooke from Feel The Thunder Stable and OMB Stables LLC for $30,000, Stidham Michael - Trainer
06Dec24 FG3 ft u 1m»^ :48º¼ 1:13¾¹ 1:40¹^ 2 Mcl 30000 51-68 2 6¹ 5»¡ 5»¡ 3¼ 3¼¢ Curtis B 120 L 5.20 Infinite Luck120º Consecrated120¸¢ Two Dollars120¶¸ ins,2-4p2nd,up shw3/16 7
23Oct24 Ind5 fm p¹¼ 1m¶»^ :49½¹ 1:13¿¶ 1:36¿¿ 2 Msw 32000 16-52 7 7¼ 7º 8¼ 8¿ 8¶^¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 9.30 Boss of All Bosses122¹¡ Infinite Luck122¸¡ Prichard122¨µ no factor 9
Workout(s): 13 Nov 25 Ded 5F ft 1:03.3b 3/6 18 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :50b 24/74 24 Sep 25 Ded 4F my :50bg 8/25 5 Sep 25 Evd 3F ft :37b 4/19

2
8-1 White

Fiftyshadesofnauti 46 (L)
B.g.3 Atreides - Sexy Librarian by Theatrical (IRE), TX
Pink, Purple Women on Teal Star, Teal Stars on Purple Sleeves

49 Own: The Good, Bad and Nauti Racing Stable
Trn: Kent Knudsen (5-0-1-0)

DAVID COHEN (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 3 0 0 1 $946 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $220
2024: 1 0 0 0 $85 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 1 $1,031 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Oct25 RP9 fm p¸^ *7K¼» :23¿º :47¶¹ 1:31¾½ 35 Mcl 30000 87-50 2 1 1«¬ 3¸ 5¹¡ 7¼ Alvarez J L 120 bL 12.10 Roaring Rapids124«¬ Stonington120¨µ Kochan120¶¢ taken back, 3w, tired, 10
19Sep25 RP5 fm p¸^ *7K¼» :24º½ :48¶¸ 1:31¾¸ 35 Mcl 30000 82-62 2 1 1¶ 1¶ 6¹£ 7¾¢ Rivera S 120 bL 13.90 Rango120¶ Roaring Rapids124¶ Town Hero120£ pace inside, gave way 9
19Jun25 Fmt1 ft 4f¸^ :46½º 3g Mcl 10000 ---36 3 5 3¹¡ -- 3¹¡ 3»¢ Sanchez O 120 b *1.20 Eurostormsurvivor120¸¢ Goldstruck125¹ Fiftyshadesofnauti120¶£ 2nd flight, best rest 5
22Nov24 RP8 ft 5Kº^ :22»¶ :46½¶ 1:04¿¾ 2 Msw 34000 45-46 8 8 8¹¡ 4£ 5½¡ 6¶»¢ Manrrique F J 118 bf 26.20 1126 Ruggles120½¡ Box a Rocks118¶¡ Roman Eagle118» 5w, bid, flattened out 8
Workout(s): 8 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :50.4b 29/59 31 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :50.2b 19/51 24 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :49.4b 9/53 5 Sep 25 RP 4F ft :48.0h 14/59

3
15-1 Blue

Collect Now © (L)
B.g.3 Nownownow - Collectzcat by Wire Me Collect, LA
Red, 'RR' on Green Ball Logo and Sleeves

0.00 Own: Robert E. Hewlett
Trn: Rafael Gomez (8-1-1-0)

JONUELLE PENA (34-1-1-0) 114»

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
16Oct25 Ded3 ft 6K¹¾ :23»¹ :47¾^ 1:21¶¶ 3g lMsw 43000 ----- 2 10 10¶½ 10¶¼ 10¸¹ -- Gonzalez N 122 L 24.40 Pocketful of Money122«¬ Cajun Moviestar122¶¢ He's Ready to Win122¡ wdistanced to wire 10
Workout(s): 1 Oct 25 Lad 4F ft :48b 2/28 a20 Sep 25 Lad 3F ft :36.3bg 1/7 14 Sep 25 Lad 4F ft :49.2bg 6/17 a7 Sep 25 Lad 3F ft :36.4b 1/7

4
4-1 Yellow

Wolf Man Jack 42 (L)
Ch.c.3 Ghostzapper - Cheery Oats by Distorted Humor, KY
Yellow

58 Own: Albaugh Family Stables LLC and Donegal Racing
Trn: Dane Noel (25-2-5-6)

KEVIN ROMAN (72-2-11-13) 122

2025: 2 0 0 0 $3,150 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $3,150 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $3,150
29Oct25 Ded4 ft 7f¶» :24^½ :48¸¼ 1:27½¸ 3g Msw 35000 47-63 8 5 5¹£ 5¼¡ 4¸¡ 4» Roman K 122 fL 15.00 Bote122¶ McZ119¹£ Bold Exchange122¨µ outfinished for third 8
17Oct25 Ded4 ft 5f¸¼ :22¼» :46º¶ :59¹¿ 3g Msw 35000 43-53 4 5 6¸¡ 6»¢ 6¼ 5½¡ Roman K 122 fL 3.60 Army Wildcatter122¶¢ That's Apriority121¨µ Mister O124¹£ moved up, no factor 7
Workout(s): 12 Nov 25 Ded 5F ft 1:03.2bg 3/6 10 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :49bg 7/61 3 Oct 25 Ded 3F ft :36bg 3/30 24 Sep 25 Ded 4F my :50bg 8/25

5
9-5 Green

Bold Exchange 50 (L)
B.c.3 Nyquist - Bureau de Change by Exchange Rate, KY
Gold, Red Triangle on Front & Back, Red/ Gold Stripes on Sleeves

66 Own: Norman Stables, LLC ( Robert A. Norman )
Trn: Lonnie M. Briley (9-1-3-2)

JUAN P. VARGAS (58-12-9-5) 122

2025: 2 0 0 1 $4,336 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $3,750 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $8,086 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $3,850
29Oct25 Ded4 ft 7f¶» :24^½ :48¸¼ 1:27½¸ 3g Msw 35000 71-64 2 1 2«¬ 1¶ 1¡ 3º£ McMahon C 122 L *1.00 Bote122¶ McZ119¹£ Bold Exchange122¨µ speed, lead, weakened 8
18Jan25 OP6 ft 6f¾^ :22¹¸ :46¸½ 1:12º¾ 3 ½Moc 100000-N 86-63 4 4 3¸¡ 3º¡ 5¼£ 6»¢ Castillo I 120 L 11.00 First Division120¡ Putting Eagle115¨µ Pride's Prince120¨µ 2nd flight,little left 11
07Dec24 OP8 ft 6f¾^ :22»¼ :46¿¾ 1:13¹^ 2 ½Msw 75000 101-72 1 3 3¨µ 5º£ 7¸£ 4¼ Bacon T W 115» 24.60 Hola Joey120º¢ Frack Baby120¶¢ Magic Mover120¡ wshuffled rail 7/16 9
Workout(s): 11 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :49.3b 6/20 21 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :50.1b 11/16 10 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :50.1b 25/61 27 Sep 25 Ded 4F ft :50.2b 22/58

6
12-1 Black

Golden City Street 48 (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Street Strategy - Special Interest by Power Broker, AR
White w/Red Blocks, Red Stripe on Sleeves

49 Own: Floyd Parnell
Trn: Tim Dixon (26-1-1-1)

THOMAS L. POMPELL (68-12-11-10) 122

2025: 8 0 1 0 $6,837 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $750
Life: 8 0 1 0 $6,837 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $4,000

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
29Oct25 Ded4 ft 7f¶» :24^½ :48¸¼ 1:27½¸ 3g Msw 35000 37-47 3 7 6»¢ 6¾ 8¿£ 8¶¹£ Lozada C 122 L 86.00 Bote122¶ McZ119¹£ Bold Exchange122¨µ never close 8
25Aug25 Lad3 ft 6K¸^ :23¶¿ :46¾» 1:19¸¿ 3g Msw 20000 44-58 5 4 6º¡ 3¶¡ 3º 2½£ Lozada C 119 L 23.20 Obvious Conclusion124½£ Goldn City Stret119¸ Midnight Breeze119¶¢ 3-4 wide turn,no match 7
30Jun25 Lad3 fm p 1m¸» :48¿º 1:13¾¼ 1:39^º 3g Mcl 20000 (20-15) 62-53 7 7»¢ 7º 5»¡ 5¾ 5¶¶¡ Santiago E 120 L 24.00 Cathy's Boy125º¢ Castle Gap120¹£ Crue's N Control125¡ wveered out start 7
25May25 Lad6 ft 6f¸^ :22¸º :45¹^ 1:11»º 3g Msw 20000 ---49 2 7 9¶¿ 8¶¸ 6¿¡ 5¶¹¡ Guerrero J A 120 L 71.00 Konawa124¶ Fire in My Sul124¶¶¢ Kye118¨µ late bid, no impact 9
27Apr25 OP10 gd 6f¾^ :22¹º :46¹¼ 1:10»¶ 3g lMcl 50000 ---30 4 6 10¶º 10¶º 10¸¹ 10¸¾¡ Elliott J 120 L 158.90 Tizmarkus125¶¶£ Kensington Cove125¡ Mr. Butch125¶¡ trailed, outrun 10
19Apr25 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :22º» :46»» 1:11¹¿ 3g lMsw 110000 6-52 11 8 12¶¶ 12¶¸ 11¶¼ 11¶¼£ Bealmear J C 114» fL 116.50 Four O Nine119¨µ Hicko119¨© God's Country124¡ no factor 3w 12
04Apr25 OP10 sys 6f¾^ :21¿¹ :46¶^ 1:13^¹ 3g lMcl 30000 18-45 8 10 11¶¸ 11¿¡ 8¶¸ 7½£ Harr K 119 L 32.30 Chromerunner119¶ Battleoftheravine119¨µ Coach Sam P124¨µ wcarried 6w 1/4,improvd 12
07Mar25 OP10 ft 6f¾^ :22¸¶ :46¹» 1:11»½ 3g lMcl 50000 75-45 8 4 4¶£ 5¹ 7¾£ 7¶»¢ Elliott J 119 L 82.90 Time Andbeyond125º£ God's Country125¸¢ Speaking Loud125£ 2nd flight 3w,no bid 10
Workout(s): 22 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :52b 28/35 8 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :50.2b 18/48 14 Sep 25 Lad 4F ft :50.1b 11/17

7
5-2 Orange

Weekendsandwhiskey 38 (L)
Ch.r.3 Justify - Marketplace by Stormy Atlantic, KY
Black, Yellow Band, Yellow Stars on Sleeves

60 Own: Sandeep Patel
Trn: Scott Gelner (4-0-1-1)

ELIO J. BARRERA (56-7-7-6) 122

2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,110 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $680
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,110 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $430

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Jun25 Baq5 fm o¸º 1Bº» :47¼» 1:11»½ 1:40¸¶ 3g Mcl 100000 80-71 3 8¾ 8»£ 8¼ 7¶¸ 7¶º¢ Lezcano J 118 bL 8.00 Papa Golf118¨© Blast Furnace125¹£ Hedge the Risk125¸ ins-2p turns,no threat 8
19Apr25 GP8 ft 6K¹^ :22¿¼ :46^½ 1:17¾½ 3g Msw 55000 65-49 3 5 2¡ 3¶¡ 7¾¡ 7¶½ Zayas E J 118 bL 2.50 Moment's Notice118½¡ The Golden Gorilla125¨µ Canuto118¨© prsd pc,svd gnd,tired 8
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :48.4b 5/61 7 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :48b 3/55 30 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :48.2b 2/30 22 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :49.3b 8/35
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races 3-4)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 3-5)

3 Delta Downs
Special Maiden Groom of the Week:

Samuel Salazar
Sponsor:

equibase.com/QR

Purse $43,000. (Includes $1,400 from L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $38,400 from Slots)(Includes $3,200 from the LVPTF ) For Accredited La Bred Maidens, Two Years Old. Weight, 122 Lbs
(Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than $20,000 In Their Last Three Starts). One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Misdeal © (L1)
Ch.c.2 El Deal - Red Hellen by Red Rocks (IRE), LA
Maroon, Black 'AF' on White Ball, Black Sleeves

0.00 Own: Faulk, Anthony and BMS Racing Stable (Sarah Martin
Trn: Sarah Martinez (13-1-0-2)

ELIO J. BARRERA (56-7-7-6) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :50.1b 22/61 7 Nov 25 Ded 3F ft :37.3b 12/32 1 Nov 25 Ded 5F ft 1:04b 3/12 18 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :50bg 24/74

2
6-1 White

Nate's Focus 46 © (L)
Ch.g.2 Midshipman - Fugitive Lady by Guilt Trip, LA
Gold, Red Triangle on Front & Back, Red/ Gold Stripes on Sleeves

45 Own: Norman Stables, LLC ( Robert A. Norman )
Trn: Lonnie M. Briley (9-1-3-2)

JULIO RAMIREZ, JR. (78-7-7-4) 122

2025: 5 0 0 2 $12,100 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,040
Life: 5 0 0 2 $12,100 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $6,320
01Nov25 Ded3 ft 6K¹¾ :23¿» :49¶¹ 1:21¼» 2 lMcl 32000 62-62 10 7 6¸¢ 4¶¡ 3¹¡ 3» Gonzalez E 120 L 7.80 Skenes Crews120¸¢ Gomarkgo120¸£ Nate's Focus120¿ best of others 10
18Oct25 Ded3 ft 6K¹¾ :24¶^ :48»¾ 1:21»^ 2 lMsw 43000 34-47 9 7 6º¡ 5º¡ 5¾ 4¶^¡ Gonzalez E 120 L 39.40 Mr Mo Money120¶ Dr. Dean120¶¢ Unlawful115¾¢ inside bid, no factor 10
16Aug25 Evd1 ft 5fº^ :22»¿ :46½¼ :59¿^ 2 lMsw 34000 8-25 6 9 9¾¢ 8¾ 6º¡ 6¶¶¢ Vargas J P 120 L 6.40 Runforjustice120¹ Doc B Raney120¨© Mingling Mo115¡ broke slowly, rail bid 9
14Jun25 Evd2 sys 4Kº^ :22¾¾ :47¸¶ :53¾½ 2 Msw 30000 42-43 2 7 5» -- 2¹ 4º Vargas J P 119 L *2.00 Crazy Red115¸£ Supper Club115£ Woodall Pass119¡woutrun early,gd finish 9
15May25 Evd2 ft 4Kº^ :23^^ :47½^ :54¶¿ 2 Msw 30000 51-52 5 5 5»¡ -- 4¹ 3º£ Vargas J P 119 L *1.10 Varinisi114º¢ El Avion117¡ Nate's Focus119¨µ swung wide, closed 8
Workout(s): 11 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :50.3b 10/20 10 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :51b 37/61 1 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :50.3b 13/32 23 Sep 25 Ded 4F my :52b 27/33

3
12-1 Blue

Chatty Milligan © (L1)
B.g.2 Mr Speaker - Tiffany Ofthe Nile by Pioneerof the Nile, LA
Yellow, Black Sleeves, Black Symbol on Back

0.00 Own: Dennis Milligan
Trn: Henry B. Johnson, Jr. (12-0-0-0)

THOMAS L. POMPELL (68-12-11-10) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 Ded 5F ft 1:03.4bg 6/20 7 Nov 25 Ded 6F ft 1:21.1b 2/3 28 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :50.3bg 12/26 17 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :52.1b 50/59

4
5-2 Yellow

Unlawful 53 © (L)
B.g.2 Sky Mischief - Runaway Abaco by Sun King, LA
Blue, White Diamond Outline w/L, White LATOUR RACING, Blue Sleeves w/White Diamonds

56 Own: Nicholas J. Latour
Trn: Owner (9-0-3-2)

CARLOS PEREZ (108-11-20-14) 122

2025: 5 0 1 1 $18,510 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 1 $18,510 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $9,000

Track: 2 0 1 1 $13,730
06Nov25 Ded6 ft 1m¸¸ :48¼¹ 1:13¿¾ 1:40¼¸ 2 Msw 35000 63-66 5 3¶¡ 3¶ 2¶ 2» 2¿¢ Perez C 114» bL 2.60 Duke de Vere122¿¢ Unlawful114¨µ Ahooga119º¢ no match, held second 8
18Oct25 Ded3 ft 6K¹¾ :24¶^ :48»¾ 1:21»^ 2 lMsw 43000 42-63 4 9 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 3º 3¸¢ Perez C 115» bL 40.40 Mr Mo Money120¶ Dr. Dean120¶¢ Unlawful115¾¢ wide, clear 3rd 10
16Aug25 Evd1 ft 5fº^ :22»¿ :46½¼ :59¿^ 2 lMsw 34000 38-46 8 6 6¹£ 6½ 5¹ 4¹¡ Perez C 115» bL 7.70 Runforjustice120¹ Doc B Raney120¨© Mingling Mo115¡ 6w bid, gaining fast 9
02Aug25 Evd9 ft 5Kº» :23¶¶ :47º¹ 1:06¼¼ 2 lStk - DSYongFutB - 70k 39-54 3 5 6¹¢ 7¹¢ 7¹¢ 6¼£ Perez C 117 L 144.90 Mor Force120¨µ Mr Mo Money117¡ Seizethedaydude120¹¡ awk st, outfinished 8
05Jul25 Evd1 ft 4Kº^ :23¹º :47¸¿ :53¾¶ 2 Msw 30000 32-35 2 7 7½¡ -- 7¼¡ 4¼¡ Perez C 113» L 13.50 Here Comes Trump117¶ Caroom's Croupier118¡ Parole Drama119» bump, wide, rallied 7
Workout(s): 2 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :50.4b 31/57

5
12-1 Green

Ohm Namo © (L1)
B.c.2 Army Mule - Strange Design by Ghostzapper, LA
Black, Yellow Band, Yellow Stars on Sleeves

0.00 Own: Naukabena Farms LLC (Sandeep Patel)
Trn: Scott Gelner (4-0-1-1)

KELVIN ARANA (26-0-2-3) 117»

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :50.1b 22/61 7 Nov 25 Ded 5F ft 1:04bg 5/9 29 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :51.2b 26/37 17 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :50bg 10/59

6
7-2 Black

Ahooga 47 © (L)
Ch.g.2 Keen Ice - Favori by Kantharos, LA
White, Red Ball w/ MH, Red Sleeves

55 Own: Mark N. Hibdon
Trn: Owner (7-2-1-1)

DAVID CARDOSO (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 3 0 0 3 $10,170 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,970
Life: 3 0 0 3 $10,170 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $4,950

Track: 2 0 0 2 $7,920
06Nov25 Ded6 ft 1m¸¸ :48¼¹ 1:13¿¾ 1:40¼¸ 2 Msw 35000 60-65 3 4¸¡ 4¸ 3¸¡ 3» 3¿¡ Gonzalez E 119 bL 6.20 Duke de Vere122¿¢ Unlawful114¨µ Ahooga119º¢ outfinished for show 8
25Oct25 Ded3 mys 5f¸¼ :22¹º :46º½ :59½¼ 2 lMcl 20000-c 41-56 7 3 6¼ 5½¢ 5¾¡ 3½¡ Melancon J 120 bL 3.00 Imma Deal120¼¡ Kanon's Parole120¶ Ahooga120¶£ no match for top two 8

Claimed by Hibdon Mark N. from Duffy's Racing Stable LLC and Heider Racing Stables LLC for $20,000, Pish Danny - Trainer
10Oct25 RP5 ft u 5fº» :22»¼ :46»» :58¿^ 2 Mcl 20000 ---44 10 9 9¶¹ 8¼£ 3½ 3º£ Diego I V 118 b 7.50 Title Talk118£ Koschei122º Ahooga118¼¢ rallied, 6w, willingly 10
Workout(s): 4 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :49.2h 49/78 27 Sep 25 RP 5F ft 1:01.2h 7/24 20 Sep 25 RP 5F ft 1:01.1bg 7/39 11 Sep 25 RP 4F ft :50.1h 16/33

7
6-1 Orange

In the Gray 41 © (L)
Gr/ro.g.2 Take Charge Indy - Varisimo by Unbridled's Song, LA
Orange

48 Own: Dark Horse Investments LLC (Kevin Delahoussaye) an
Trn: Jason Faul (14-0-3-2)

CHRIS R. ROSIER (16-3-1-2) 122

2025: 6 0 1 0 $8,820 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 1 0 $8,820 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 1 0 $7,800
06Nov25 Ded6 ft 1m¸¸ :48¼¹ 1:13¿¾ 1:40¼¸ 2 Msw 35000 59-48 8 5¸¡ 5¸ 6¼¡ 6¶¶ 6¸^ Rosier C R 119 bL 14.90 Duke de Vere122¿¢ Unlawful114¨µ Ahooga119º¢ never close 8
23Oct25 Ded3 ft 7K¸^ :23»½ :49¶¹ 1:35º» 2 lMcl 50000 66-62 5 7 7¹¡ 2¸ 2¹ 2º¡ Rosier C R 120 bL 13.30 Marks Legacy120º¡ In the Gray120¼¢ Martin's Mo Tom 120¶£ no match, clear 2nd 7
10Oct25 Ded2 ft 7f¶» :24¹^ :49¹¿ 1:28^¶ 2 Msw 35000 40-57 2 5 4¹¡ 5¸¢ 6»¡ 6¶¶ Rosier C R 119 L 27.80 Randemonium117¸ Fast Connection120º¢ Duke de Vere120¨µ in back, showed little 6
30Aug25 Evd7 ft 6f¹» :23¿¾ :47¾¹ 1:13¾» 2 lMsw 34000 9-31 1 5 6¸£ 5º¢ 5½ 5¶^¡ Rosier C R 122 oL 11.90 Luna C120¸¡ Von Erich120»¢ Go Get Trae115¸ 3-4w turn,lacked rally 8
12Jul25 Evd1 ft 5fº^ :22»½ :46»¿ :59¸½ 2 lMsw 34000 25-28 6 7 6¼ 6¼¡ 6¾ 6¶º¢ Melancon J 120 bL 10.60 Seizethedaydude120¹£ Mr Mo Money120¡ Runforjustice120»£ in tight st, lkd finis 9
28Jun25 Evd5 ft 5fº^ :22¾º :46»» :59º¹ 2 lMsw 34000 ---16 1 9 9¶¶ 9¶¹ 7¶¸ 7¶½¢ Melancon J 120 bL 7.10 Hint of Platinum120¼¢ Go Get Trae120»£ Reaux Ban Da Man120¸£ wbumped start,no factor 10
Workout(s): 30 Sep 25 Cct 4F ft :49.2b 5/52

8
9-2 Pink

Martin's Mo Tom © (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.2 Mo Tom - Sanaaya by Smart Strike, LA
White, Black Diamond w/ 'L/J', Black Dots on Sleeves

51 Own: Martin Oxendine
Trn: Juan A. Larrosa (56-14-9-12)

VICENTE DEL-CID (128-31-17-20) 122

2025: 1 0 0 1 $4,290 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $4,290 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $4,290
23Oct25 Ded3 ft 7K¸^ :23»½ :49¶¹ 1:35º» 2 lMcl 50000 74-51 2 4 4¸¢ 3¸ 3º 3¶^£ DelCid V 120 L 2.00 Marks Legacy120º¡ In the Gray120¼¢ Martin's Mo Tom120¶£ no match for top two 7
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 Ded 5F ft 1:03b 5/20 8 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :50.4b 29/59 10 Oct 25 Ded 5F ft 1:04bg 4/12 a30 Sep 25 Ded 4F ft :49.2b 1/15

9
20-1 Aqua

Ongoing Challenge 33 © (L)
B.g.2 Lone Sailor - Forgiveness by Tiznow, LA
Red, White Diamond w/Black "G", White/Black/Grey Checkered Sleeves

24 Own: Brooke Guidry
Trn: Dane Noel (25-2-5-6)

KEVIN ROMAN (72-2-11-13) 122

2025: 4 0 0 0 $2,340 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $2,340 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $2,340
23Oct25 Ded3 ft 7K¸^ :23»½ :49¶¹ 1:35º» 2 lMcl 50000 73-47 1 3 5¸¢ 4¸¡ 4½ 4¶¸¡ Roman K 120 fL 21.50 Marks Legacy120º¡ In the Gray120¼¢ Martin's Mo Tom 120¶£ finished evenly 7
30Aug25 Evd7 ft 6f¹» :23¿¾ :47¾¹ 1:13¾» 2 lMsw 34000 ---13 4 8 7¾£ 7¿£ 7¶¹ 7¶¾£ Vargas J P 120 ofL 66.70 Luna C120¸¡ Von Erich120»¢ Go Get Trae115¸ wchecked start, no bid 8
12Jul25 Evd1 ft 5fº^ :22»½ :46»¿ :59¸½ 2 lMsw 34000 9-18 3 8 8¾¡ 8¶^ 8¶^ 7¶¾¢ Barrera E J 120 bfL 39.60 Seizethedaydude120¹£ Mr Mo Money120¡ Runforjustice120»£wtook up st, no factor 9
28Jun25 Evd5 ft 5fº^ :22¾º :46»» :59º¹ 2 lMsw 34000 20-9 6 6 6» 8¿¡ 9¶¹ 8¸^ Barrera E J 120 bfL 28.00 Hint of Platinum120¼¢ Go Get Trae120»£ Reaux Ban Da Man120¸£ wveered in, outpaced 10
Workout(s): 13 Nov 25 Ded 5F ft 1:03.4b 4/6 17 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :51.4b 42/59 4 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :50.4b 41/99 27 Sep 25 Ded 4F ft :50.4b 27/58

10
15-1 Purple

Bigfunonthebayou © (L)
B.g.2 Exaggerator - Blonde Bullet by Red Bullet, LA
Red/Black Quarters, BMS , Red/Black/White Checkered Sleeves

40 Own: BMS Racing Stable (Sarah Martinez)
Trn: Sarah Martinez (13-1-0-2)

ALEXANDER CASTILLO (76-6-5-4) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
01Nov25 Ded3 ft 6K¹¾ :23¿» :49¶¹ 1:21¼» 2 lMcl 32000 55-40 4 9 7¹¢ 7¸£ 6¿¡ 6¶»£ Rengifo J 120 bL 16.70 Skenes Crews120¸¢ Gomarkgo120¸£ Nate's Focus120¿ even effort, no rally 10
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :50.1b 22/61 27 Oct 25 Ded 3F ft :39.2b 5/5 18 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :49.3bg 13/74 11 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :50.3bg 29/82
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Ongoing Challenge will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Bigfunonthebayou will race with Screens On

a
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Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races 4-5)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 4-6)

4 Delta Downs
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $14,500. (Includes $8,000 from Slots)(Plus $4,000 From ALBSS) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Four Races. Three Year Olds, 122
Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since October 22 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since September 22 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000 (Condition Eligibility Preferred). Louisiana
Bred Claiming Price $7,500. Five Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Piggy Tales Up 66 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Mitole - Hopeful Union by Dixie Union, KY
Red, Blue Yoke and Belt, Blue 'TRI-STAR RACING' on White Star, White Stars on Sleeves

69 $5,000 Own: Tri-Star Racing LLC and Boston Baylor Properties
Trn: Joey Foster (24-1-3-1)

ALEXANDER CASTILLO (76-6-5-4) 118

2025: 6 1 3 1 $15,145 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 2 0 0 $52,574 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $20,949
Life: 9 3 3 1 $67,719 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $33,095

Track: 1 0 0 1 $1,595
06Nov25 Ded2 ft 5f¸¼ :22¶¼ :45¾¾ :58¼^ 3gk Clm 5000nw4/L 78-74 8 2 3¡ 3¸ 3¸¡ 3»¢ Castillo A 118 fL 1.90 Cajun Cattitude119º¢ Fouralivia117¶ Piggy Tales Up118¶¡ speed, no late kick 8
17Sep25 Lad4 ft 5K¸^ :22¹¼ :45¼½ 1:04»¹ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 77-65 1 4 3¶¡ 2¸¡ 2º¡ 2¿ Castillo A 120 fL 6.10 Lady Hipster123¿ Piggy Tales Up120¶¡ Zoom Erin121¹ good try,wnnr too much 9
23Jul25 Lad7 ft 6f¸^ :22¸^ :45¿¶ 1:12¼¸ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 90-75 7 2 2¹ 2¸ 1«¬ 1¸£ Castillo A 120 L *1.10 Piggy Tales Up120¸£ Lexington Diva124¸¡ Lady Frijoles124» trcak3w,4w,kick clear 7
04Jul25 Lad4 ft 5K¸^ :22¹¿ :46^¼ 1:05»» 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L/x 69-60 2 2 2¸ 3¸ 2¹ 2¹£ Castillo A 120 L *.50 Beautiful Temple124¹£ Piggy Tales Up120¾ Payton's Indian121¶¢ 2-3p,chase winner home 6
Workout(s): 23 Oct 25 Lad 4F ft :49.2b 4/24

2
5-1 White

La Deal 50 © (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 El Deal - Atlanta Breeze by Swing Lord, LA
Burgundy, White "Beavin Racing", Burgundy Sleeves w/White Cuffs

53 $7,500 Own: Judy Beavin
Trn: Owner (11-1-0-1)

PAULINA RAMIREZ (54-2-3-5) 117

2025: 10 2 1 1 $20,350 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 1 0 0 $11,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 3 1 1 $31,750 Distance: 5 2 0 1 $23,235

Track: 6 2 0 0 $22,080
29Oct25 Ded7 ft 5f¸¼ :22»¼ :46º½ :59¾¿ 3gklClm 10000 29-61 8 6 7¼ 6¹£ 6¾ 4¹¡ Ramirez P 120 bL 15.30 Custom Sunshine120¶£ Custom Punch120¡ Two Jet120¶¢ wide bid, no factor 8
09Sep25 Lad4 fm p 7K¸» :24¾¿ :48¾½ 1:31¼^ 3gklClm 12500 59-39 4 8 4¸ 4¸¡ 8¶¹ 8¸¶¢ Edison J 117» bL 62.20 Birdie Call122¸ Starsnmotion122£ Darling Joanna122¸¢ contention,stdd,drpbck 8
21Jul25 Lad4 ft 6f¸^ :23¸º :47¹½ 1:14½¿ 3gklClm 5000cnd 52-45 3 6 7º 6¹¢ 6¼ 7»£ Rodriguez J 124 bL 15.50 Dream Town117¸ Where's Aunt J120¶ Payton's Indian120¡ brief speed, no threat 8
22Jun25 Lad6 ft 5f¸^ :23½¹ :47¿^ 1:00¸¹ 3gklClm 5000cnd 21-61 1 1 5º¡ 4¸¡ 3º 3º¡ Rodriguez J 126 bL 15.10 Two Jet126¸¢ Scrapbook117¸¢ La Deal126«¬ outrun,rally4w,gain3rd 5
Workout(s): 18 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :51b 44/74

3
7-2 Blue

Fouralivia 58 © (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Half Ours - Quadriga by Grand Slam, LA
Blue, Gold Halo w/ Wings, Blue Bands on Gold Sleeves

61 $7,500 Own: Juan Munoz Cano
Trn: Owner (34-3-5-3)

JOEL DOMINGUEZ (101-11-9-14) 117

2025: 7 0 1 1 $5,020 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2024: 8 0 0 4 $22,340 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 3 1 5 $101,760 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $3,700

Track: 1 0 1 0 $3,700
06Nov25 Ded2 ft 5f¸¼ :22¶¼ :45¾¾ :58¼^ 3gk Clm 7500nw4/L 79-77 2 6 2¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 2º¢ Dominguez J 117 fL 14.70 Cajun Cattitude119º¢ Fouralivia117¶ Piggy Tales Up118¶¡ speed, no match late 8
30Aug25 Evd5 ft 6f¹» :22½¶ :46¹¿ 1:12¿º 3gklClm 5000nw4/L 78-49 4 4 1¡ 1¶¡ 3¶ 6½£ Munoz S 122 L 8.40 Runtolive124£ Miss Rosie122º£ nSaberfight117¸¢ vied rail, gave way, 9
31Jul25 Evd8 ft 6f¹» :22»¶ :46¸^ 1:11¿¶ 3gk Clm 4000cnd 71-59 5 3 4¶¡ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 3½£ Munoz S 119 L 6.70 Pip Squeek119º¡ Zipping Molly119¹¢ Fouralivia119¸¡ challenged,leveled off 7
12Jul25 Evd6 ft 6K¹» :23^½ :46¹½ 1:19^½ 3gk Clm 7500nw4/L 40-60 6 8 6º 7» 7¼ 6¼¡ Dominguez J 119 L 3.80 Jaydyn Cat119¨© Dixie Morning122¨µ Rosy Edge122¸ wsttld back,no response 8
Workout(s): 22 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :51.4b 27/35 9 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :50.3b 26/50 23 Sep 25 Cct 4F ft :49.0b 6/47

4
5-2 Yellow

Cranky Sheila 66 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Cinco Charlie - Bling's Ace by Too Much Bling, TX
Black and White Checkered

70 $5,000 Own: Tony Wilson
Trn: George R. Bryant (19-2-0-0)

THOMAS L. POMPELL (68-12-11-10) 120

2025: 8 1 1 1 $17,276 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $100
2024: 12 1 3 4 $21,358 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 1 $6,189
Life: 31 3 6 6 $58,230 Distance: 6 0 1 0 $4,389

Track: 3 0 1 0 $3,720
23Oct25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22»¸ :46¶» :59¶^ 3gk Str 5000cnd 52-67 3 7 6¸£ 4¹¡ 4º 5»£ Castillo A 120 bL 58.90 Won Day117¶ Hurricane Lassie120¸¡ Pip Squeek117¶ mild bid, hung 8
20Aug25 Lad2 ft 6f¸^ :23^¾ :46¾^ 1:12»º 3gk Clm 10000 81-81 3 1 1¸ 1¸ 1º 2£ Castillo A 122 bL 2.90 Simona's Choice120£ Cranky Sheila122¡ Misty Mood122¸¢ led to final strides 5
28Jun25 LS2 ft 5K¹» :22¶¹ :46¸º 1:05¾º 3gk Clm 12500cnd 91-65 1 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¡ 4º Wethey Jr. F 124 bL 5.70 1024 Trafalgar Shore124«¬ Bali Girlee124¶ Marquee Lady124¹ duel insd,clear,weaken 9
31May25 LS7 ft 6f¹¾ :22¼½ :46^¹ 1:12¾» 3gk Clm 12500cnd 86-68 1 1 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ 3¸¡ Wethey Jr. F 124 bL 9.10 1028 Cueca124¶ Yvonne's Miss124¶¡ Cranky Sheila124¶¢ off rail, weakened lat 9
Workout(s): 16 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :49.4b 12/27

5
12-1 Green

Gap Daddy 55 © (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 The Daddy - St. Catherine by Devil's Bag, LA
Pink, White Diamonds N, White Diamonds on Sleeves

53 $7,500 Own: Catherine Jones and Eric D. Nelson, Jr.
Trn: Eric D. Nelson, Jr. (24-0-2-0)

JARRED JOURNET (46-2-5-1) 117

2025: 7 2 0 0 $16,170 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 0 1 1 $5,230 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $840
Life: 17 3 1 1 $34,150 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $15,220

Track: 10 2 1 0 $24,910
24Oct25 Ded5 ft 7f¶» :24¸^ :49¾¶ 1:28¸½ 3gklClm 7500nw4/L/x 39-62 10 9 7º¢ 4¸¡ 5½¡ 5¼¡ Pena J 115» L 67.50 Basile118¹£ Miss Rosie120£ Miss Target120¸ outside, no kick 10
30Aug25 Lad1 ft 5K¸^ :23¶¹ :47¹º 1:07^¸ 3gklClm 5000nw3/L 55-56 6 3 2¶ 1¡ 1¸ 1¶£ Pena J 117» L 3.90 Gap Daddy117¶£ Long Shot Louise121¸ Double Gem123£ dueled 3p,clear,held 6
14Jul25 Lad2 ft 5K¸^ :23¹¼ :47¹¾ 1:06½¶ 3gklClm 5000nw3/L 39-48 8 6 4¸ 4¸¡ 4¹£ 6»¢ Nieves E 122 L 11.20 Golden City124¶ Tarkington Girl124¨© Moion122¶¡ wbumped early, weakened 8
28Jun25 Evd2 ft 5Kº» :22^» :45¼¶ 1:05½¹ 3gk Clm 12500nw3/L 51-45 10 2 7¼ 7¼ 8¼¡ 8¶¶¢ Pena J 116» L 65.30 Solar Burst121¡ Gold Plus124¡ Red Whistle116¡ outrun early, no rally 10
Workout(s): 7 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :50.4b 31/55 17 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :51.4b 42/59 11 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :51.1b 50/82 23 Sep 25 Lad 4F ft :52.4b 38/41

6
20-1 Black

Funtimegirl 61 (L)
Ch.m.6 American Freedom - Fun Given by Point Given, KY
Red, White 'S', White Sleeves w/Red Cuffs

62 $5,000 Own: Dan Sears
Trn: Isai V. Gonzalez (69-5-10-11)

KEVIN ROMAN (72-2-11-13) 120

2025: 12 1 1 3 $12,963 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 12 0 6 2 $25,516 Off (Dirt): 7 0 2 1 $11,836
Life: 32 3 7 5 $75,936 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $2,600

Track: 5 0 2 1 $7,710
29Oct25 Ded5 ft 7f¶» :23¹¾ :47»º 1:27º¿ 3gk Clm 5000nw4/L 49-59 6 4 5½¡ 5¶º 7¶¼ 9¶¹¢ Dominguez J 120 L 44.10 Lady Hipster122¸£ Kerrigan's Touch120º¢ Crusin Like a Cat113¸ in middle, retreated 9
21Aug25 Evd6 ft 6K¹» :22¿½ :46»¿ 1:18º^ 3gk Clm 5000nw4/L 55-44 1 4 4¸¡ 5»¡ 6¶^ 6¶¾£ Dominguez J 122 L 8.40 Beamer121¸£ Rosy Edge122º£ Day for the Gray122¼¢ in close, thru early 9
19Jul25 Hpo2 ft 6f¶¼ :22¼^ :45¼^ 1:13º^ 3gk Clm 6250 86-69 5 1 4º 4¹¡ 4»¡ 3¸ Bailon V J 125 BL 6.50 Springtime Moon122¨µ My Julia125¶£ Funtimegirl125¸ 4-5wd, mild late gain 5
11Jul25 Hcn4 ft 6f¸¼ :22¼º :45¶½ 1:10º¾ 3gk Str 2500cnd 74-80 5 2 2¶ 2¶ 2¶¡ 4¸¡ Cunningham T 125 BL 3.50 Ms I Speight125¶¢ Honeyfromthesouth125£ Art Queen125¡ 3-4wd, no final run 5
Workout(s): 22 Oct 25 Ded 3F ft :38.1b 3/8

7
6-1 Orange

Give Em Hail Gayle 63 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 The Hunk - Spicy Suprise by Latent Heat, TX
Blue, Orange Arrowhead w/ Blue MTM, Orange Sleeves w/ Blue Stripes

64 $5,000 Own: Mike McAnn
Trn: Ronnie P. Ward (35-2-3-3)

CARLOS PEREZ (108-11-20-14) 118

2025: 10 3 1 0 $29,731 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $2,090
2024: 5 0 1 3 $10,958 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $10,395
Life: 15 3 2 3 $40,689 Distance: 6 1 1 1 $15,635

Track: 1 0 0 0 $435
06Nov25 Ded2 ft 5f¸¼ :22¶¼ :45¾¾ :58¼^ 3gk Clm 5000nw4/L 68-62 7 5 5¸ 5º 6»£ 5¿£ Gonzalez E 118 bfL 7.40 Cajun Cattitude119º¢ Fouralivia117¶ Piggy Tales Up118¶¡ in middle, even try 8
08Aug25 Evd2 ft 5Kº» :22¸¼ :45½¾ 1:05¹º 3gk Clm 5000cnd-c 76-59 4 3 2¡ 2¶¡ 4¸¡ 4¼¢ Thornton T 119 bL 2.80 Going the Distance122¸¢ Saberfight115£ Day for the Gray124¹¢ speed to turn,weakened 6

Claimed by McAnn Mike from Guidry Timothy C. for $5,000, Ramirez-Rodriguez Abel - Trainer
04Jul25 LS3 mysu 5f¹» :22¶¹ :46^¼ :59¸º 3gk Clm 25000nw3/L 98-82 5 3 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¢ Vazquez R A 120 bL 4.20 954 Give Em Hail Gayle120¶¢ Anajuliaforever124«¬ North East Star124¶ kept on, best 7
06Jun25 LS7 ft 5K¹» :22½¹ :46º¾ 1:05»¸ 3gklClm 7500nw3/L-c 66-72 3 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¶ 2¹¢ Diaz R 121 bL 3.00 961 Okie Bling124¹¢ Give Em Hail Gayle121¨µ Highlander Honey124«¬ vied 3-2w, dug in 2d 7

Claimed by Guidry Timothy C. from Barnes Cameron G. for $7,500, Pish Danny - Trainer
Workout(s): 31 Oct 25 Ded 3F ft :36.4b 7/22 10 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :48.1b 2/61 25 Sep 25 Ded 3F ft :37.1b 3/17 30 Aug 25 Evd 4F ft :49.1b 4/26

8
10-1 Pink

Beautiful Temple 57 (L)
B.m.7 Temple City - Beautiful Kitten by Kitten's Joy, CA
Burgundy, White "Beavin Racing", Burgundy Sleeves w/White Cuffs

54 $5,000 Own: Judy Beavin
Trn: Owner (11-1-0-1)

JUNIOR INIRIO (4-0-1-0) 120

2025: 7 1 0 2 $7,420 Turf: 10 0 1 2 $31,850
2024: 13 1 4 3 $27,049 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 35 3 7 7 $86,591 Distance: 5 1 0 0 $9,429

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
06Nov25 Ded2 ft 5f¸¼ :22¶¼ :45¾¾ :58¼^ 3gk Clm 5000nw4/L 55-59 3 4 7º 7¼¡ 7½£ 6¶¶ Ramirez P 120 L 19.60 Cajun Cattitude119º¢ Fouralivia117¶ Piggy Tales Up118¶¡ wide, no threat 8
17Sep25 Lad4 ft 5K¸^ :22¹¼ :45¼½ 1:04»¹ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 40-35 6 6 5½ 5º¡ 6¿ 7¸¶¡ Dominguez J 121 L 17.10 Lady Hipster123¿ Piggy Tales Up120¶¡ Zoom Erin121¹ 3-4w, no factor 9
21Aug25 Evd6 ft 6K¹» :22¿½ :46»¿ 1:18º^ 3gk Clm 5000nw4/L 62-39 4 1 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 4¿ 7¸¶¢ Batista A X 122 L 18.70 Beamer121¸£ Rosy Edge122º£ Day for the Gray122¼¢ speed to turn,gave way 9
23Jul25 Lad4 fm p 5f :22»½ :45¼¿ :58^½ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 51-61 3 4 4» 4¹ 3º 5º¡ Batista A X 122 L 3.40 My Golden Bling122¸¡ Freezer Burn117¶¢ Tiz Sweet Candy122¡ ins1/4,3w1/8,no kick 7
Workout(s): 28 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :50b 8/26

9
15-1 Aqua

Mydealoftheday 43 © (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 El Deal - My Hope America by Tale of the Cat, LA
Yellow, Black CC on Back

41 $7,500 Own: Nathaniel J. Faulk and Clifton J. Cormier, Jr.
Trn: Carol Constantine (0-0-0-0)

JULIO RAMIREZ, JR. (78-7-7-4) 117

2025: 3 1 0 0 $9,000 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 0 0 1 $2,270 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $510
Life: 24 3 1 3 $43,800 Distance: 15 3 1 2 $40,080

Track: 11 2 1 1 $29,230
18Jul25 Evd3 ft 5Kº» :21¿¾ :45¿» 1:05½¿ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 57-16 3 4 5¼ 7¶¹ 7¶^ 6¸º McMahon C 119 L 27.90 Alexplyborntorun119¸¢ Crusin Like Ct119¶£ Going the Distance122¨µ brief spd, done early 7
21Feb25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22¾^ :47¹^ 1:01^¶ 4gk Clm 5000nw3/L 72-65 6 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¶¢ Ramirez P 117 L 62.70 Mydealoftheday117¶¢ Hopeshecanrun117¶ Flying I120¡ speed, clear, best 10
08Jan25 Ded6 ft 5f¸¼ :22º¹ :46¾º 1:00¹^ 4gklClm 5000nw3/L 65-46 2 7 5¸¢ 6º 7»¡ 9¾¡ Ramirez P 120 L 56.70 Custom Candy120¹ Maximum Moxie120¨µ Hopeshecanrun120¡ in middle, done 9
18Dec24 Ded1 mys 5f¸¼ :22¹¶ :47^¶ 1:00¹º 3gklClm 7500nw3/L 80-37 3 6 3¨µ 3¨µ 7» 9¶^£ Ramirez P 120 L 30.70 Raise the Alarm119¶ Custom Candy120¸¡ Hot Golden Girl120«¬ brief speed, done 9
Workout(s): 14 Nov 25 Ded 3F ft :37.1b 2/10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 4-3-1-2 DED-11/22/2025-4



Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races 5-6)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 5-7)/Pick 5 (Races 5-9)

5 Delta Downs
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $35,000. (Includes $29,000 from Slots)(Plus $10,000 From ALBSS) For Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old. Weight, 120 Lbs (Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less
Than $20,000 In Their Last Three Starts). Five Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1 Red

Be Back Again 44 © (L)
B.f.2 Lone Sailor - Lodi Mist by Immaculate, LA
Yellow, Orange "Q" on White Ball on Green Ball, Green Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

57 Own: Quintin C. Holtz
Trn: Antonio Alberto (25-5-1-7)

JOEL DOMINGUEZ (101-11-9-14) 117

2025: 2 0 0 1 $5,780 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $3,740
Life: 2 0 0 1 $5,780 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $3,740

Track: 1 0 0 0 $2,040
31Oct25 Ded3 ft 6K¹¾ :23º¾ :47¾º 1:22¿¿ 2 klMcl 32000 82-52 2 1 3¸ 4» 4¶¡ 4¶¢ Melancon J 120 L *1.00 What a Hangover120¨µ Princess Deeana115¨© Educated Wish120¶ contention,evenly late 8
15Aug25 Evd5 sys 5fº^ :22¹¿ :46»¿ :59»¶ 2 klMsw 34000 62-62 11 3 2¸ 2¶¡ 3¶ 3¶¢ Melancon J 120 L 21.40 Allons Betta Lee120¶¢ Hint Hint120«¬ Be Back Again120º¢ willingly, not enough 11
Workout(s): 18 Sep 25 Ded 4F ft :49b 9/17

2
10-1 White

Shadow Dancer © (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Lone Sailor - Temple Shadow by Temple City, LA
Blue, White 'R ' Little JR in White Circle, Blue Chevrons on White Sleeves

0.00 Own: Hance Robbins, Jr.
Trn: Owner (4-0-0-1)

ELIO J. BARRERA (56-7-7-6) 117

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 Ded 3F ft :37.3bg 12/27 29 Oct 25 Ded 3F ft :38.1bg 6/22

3
9-2 Blue

Echo Juliet (L1)
B.f.2 Echo Town - Prima Diva by Fed Biz, KY
Royal Blue, White Band, Blue Sleeves w/White Band

0.00 Own: Marablue Farm LLC (Allen D. Henderson)
Trn: Brett A. Brinkman (53-13-7-7)

THOMAS L. POMPELL (68-12-11-10) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :50bg 18/61 8 Nov 25 Ded 5F ft 1:03.4bg 6/11 29 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :49.3b 5/37 21 Oct 25 Cct 4F ft :49.2b 7/42

4
6-1 Yellow

Deever Encounter (L1)
B.f.2 Raging Bull (FR) - Longridge Fell (IRE) by Ribchester (IRE), KY
Yellow

29 Own: Angel Rodriguez
Trn: Angel M. Rodriguez (14-2-1-1)

JOSE E. LOPEZ (13-2-1-1) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $400 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $400
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $400 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $400

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Oct25 GP12 fm p»¸ 5f½¼ :21¾» :44¸½ :55¼» 2 k Msw 70000 48-29 8 5 4¹¡ 6¾ 7¶¸ 7¶¿¢ Fuenmayor L 113½ b 27.90 Slippers120¹ Lucky Win Coco120¸ Timeforpeace120«¬ trck 4-3w,gave way 8
Workout(s): 5 Nov 25 Ded 3F ft :37.1bg 2/9 13 Oct 25 GP 3F ft :38.4b 36/41 26 Sep 25 GP o 4F ft :50.2b 9/10 19 Sep 25 GP 4F my :51.0b 11/16

5
15-1 Green

Sunnyday Lightning (L1)
B.f.2 Raging Bull (FR) - Amnicalola by Arch, KY
Blue, White Diamond Outline w/L, White LATOUR RACING, Blue Sleeves w/White Diamonds

0.00 Own: Nicholas J. Latour
Trn: Owner (9-0-3-2)

JOHAN RENGIFO (29-2-1-5) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :52bg 51/61 7 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :52.2b 48/55

6
5-1 Black

Mae's Majesty © (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Hard Aces - I'm Wild by Precocity, LA
Black

31 Own: Scotty James Robin and Jamie Paul Robin
Trn: Antonio Alberto (25-5-1-7)

VICENTE DEL-CID (128-31-17-20) 117

2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $0
08Nov25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22¼¶ :46¿¸ 1:00^½ 2 klMsw 43000 56-40 3 7 5¶£ 6» 6»¡ 6¶^ DelCid V 120 fL 30.10 K G's Magic120¸ Justlikelouise120¸£ Casino Gal120¸£ in middle, even effort 9
17Oct25 Ded3 ft 6K¹¾ :23º½ :48¸º 1:22¸¾ 2 klMsw 43000 78-22 3 4 4¶¡ 6¹¡ 7½¢ 7¶½ Barrera E J 120 L 14.20 Sarah's Rolling120¹ Perfect Delight120«¬ Fade to Gold120»¢ no threat late 10
Workout(s): 24 Sep 25 Ded 4F my :50.2bg 11/25 10 Sep 25 Ded 4F ft :50.2b 3/5 a30 Aug 25 Evd 3F ft :36b 1/20

7
7-2 Orange

Classical Echo 26 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Echo Town - Classical Tune by Bayern, KY
Blue, Yellow "HR", Blue Sleeves

39 Own: Donald H. Hoover
Trn: Tim Dixon (26-1-1-1)

KEVIN ROMAN (72-2-11-13) 120

2025: 2 0 0 0 $250 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $250 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
25Oct25 Ded1 mys 5f¸¼ :22ºº :46½¾ 1:00¸» 2 k Msw 35000 77-61 5 1 1¶¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 6¸£ Roman K 120 bL 28.80 Bella Blu Moon120¶¢ It Ain't Like That120¨© Madoria115«¬ speed, clear, weakened 9
03Sep25 Cby3 ft 5Kº^ :22¼¼ :47^¸ 1:06»½ 2 k Msw 23000 49-17 4 6 3¶ 5¶¢ 5¹¡ 7¸^¢ BerriosLopez D 121 b 14.00 Dixi So Fast119¡ Run Your Mouth119º¡ Mendelssohns Comet120¼£ ins, retreat1/8, eased 7
Workout(s): 8 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :49.3b 14/59 18 Oct 25 Ded 3F ft :36.3bg 4/31 15 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :51b 28/40

8
15-1 Pink

Fund Lavender (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Retirement Fund - Lavender Ridge by Navarro, TX
Red, Black RR on Back, Black Sleeves w/ Red Diamonds

0.00 Own: Ronald Kotara
Trn: Raul Rangel (5-0-0-0)

JULIO RAMIREZ, JR. (78-7-7-4) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 14 Nov 25 Lad 4F ft :50.4b 12/16 29 Oct 25 Lad 4F ft :50.1b 7/17 1 Oct 25 Lad 4F ft :51.1bg 18/28 20 Sep 25 Lad 5F ft 1:05b 9/9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races 6-7)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 6-8)/Pick 4 (Races 6-9)

6 Delta Downs
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $18,500. (Includes $12,000 from Slots)(Plus $5,000 From ALBSS) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 122
Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since October 22 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since September 22 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $10,000 (Claiming Races For $7,500 Or Less
Not Considered In Estimating Allowances). Five Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Lady Razorback 46 (L)
Ch.f.4 Allstar Dancer - Sheri's Thunder by Thunder Gulch, AR
Red

37 $10,000 Own: Wedington Thoroughbreds (John Everett)
Trn: Tim Dixon (26-1-1-1)

KEVIN ROMAN (72-2-11-13) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 1 0 0 $10,252 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 0 0 $10,252 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Oct24 RP3 ft 5Kº^ :22º¹ :46¹» 1:04»¹ 3gk Alw 35000nw2/L 46-22 3 2 3¹¡ 3¹ 5¿ 5¸¸¡ Roman K 118 bL 28.00 1193 Stone Cold Lover120» Arr Pirtetreasure118» Stacy's Rare Find118½¡ chased, 3w, faltered 5
25Aug24 Prm11 ft 6fº¹ :22¹¹ :45½¶ 1:11½º 36k Mcl 5000 66-52 3 1 2¡ 2«¬ 1¸¡ 1¹£ Jordan K R 119 bBL 3.90 Lady Razorback119¹£ Run a Fire124¸¡ Dr. Woods Miracle124¹ shook free 3/16,clear 9
20Jul24 Prm10 ft 6fº¹ :22º¾ :46¹¶ 1:11^º 36k Mcl 10000 71-43 2 2 2¡ 4¸ 3º¡ 4¶¹¢ Bacon T W 114» bBL 25.60 Unbridled Lunar124¸¢ Big Tippa119¿¡ Flathead Finale119¶¡ duel early,chased,wkn 8
29Jun24 Prm10 ft 5Kº^ :22¾º :46º½ 1:04½½ 36k Mcl 10000 42--- 6 1 5¸¡ 6º¢ 7¶¼ 7¸¿¡ Corbett G W 118 bBL 13.50 Little Tap Dancer118¿£ Big Tippa118¹ You Have No Idea124¨© chase outside,retreatd 7
Workout(s): 8 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :51.2b 43/59 30 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :51.1b 17/30 17 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :52b 47/59 4 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :50.2b 24/99

2
6-1 White

Girl From de Bayou 67 © (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Always Dreaming - Double Dose by Flatter, LA
Red, Lime Ball, Black Framed House and Goat Emblem, Lime Diamonds on Sleeves

58 $10,000 Own: End Zone Athletics Inc. (Karl Broberg and Matt Johans
Trn: Abel Ramirez-Rodriguez (39-7-6-4)

JOEL DOMINGUEZ (101-11-9-14) 117

2025: 6 1 2 2 $32,610 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,320
2024: 5 0 0 2 $10,300 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 1 $24,170
Life: 11 1 2 4 $42,910 Distance: 6 0 1 2 $17,140

Track: 5 0 2 2 $21,810
29Oct25 Ded6 ft 6K¹¾ :23º¾ :47¼» 1:22^¹ 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L-c 89-57 10 6 4£ 4¹ 3º 2º¢ Ramirez P 117 L *2.00 Knocked Out118º¢ Girl From de Bayou117£ Molli Way112¸¢ no match, held place 10

Claimed by End Zone Athletics, Inc. from Roberts, Roy and Dearbonne, Jeff D. for $10,000, Roberts Roy - Trainer
09Aug25 Evd4 fm p¸^ *5f¿» :21ºº :45¶¶ :57ºº 3gk Clm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 22-46 3 5 6¼ 6» 5¼¡ 4¼ Melancon J 121 L 5.40 nSecret Rocket116¹¢ nCajun Cattitude114¹¢ Lady Cheryl's Song121¸£ mild late gain 8
13Jun25 Evd3 ft u 5fº^ :22¸º :46¸^ :58»¸ 3gk Clm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 67-69 1 2 2¶ 2¸ 1¡ 3¶£ Melancon J 121 L 7.20 Liam's Mist118£ Miss Leona119¶ Girl From de Bayou121¶¢ pace ins, wknd late 8
10May25 Evd6 gd 5Kº» :22¼½ :46¿¸ 1:06¼¸ 3gklMcl 20000 (20-15) 49-70 3 4 6º¢ 5¹¡ 3¶ 1£ Melancon J 124 L 4.90 Girl From de Byou124£ Platinumus Maximus121¸¡ Deal With It121¸¢ outpaced,wore down foe 7
Workout(s): 16 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :48.4b 3/27 a10 Sep 25 Ded 4F ft :48.3b 1/5

3
12-1 Blue

Call Sadie 51 (L)
B.f.3 Dialed In - Sadie Be Mine by Valid Expectations, AR
Lime, Black Ball w/ B, Lime/Black/White Checkered Sleeves

49 $10,000 Own: Dale J Barras
Trn: Renay Borel (3-0-0-1)

CALVIN H. BOREL (3-0-0-1) 118

2025: 9 1 2 1 $77,323 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $22,200
Life: 9 1 2 1 $77,323 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,485

Track: 1 0 0 1 $1,485
06Nov25 Ded8 ft 5f¸¼ :22º¸ :46º» :59½º 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 16-56 8 10 10¾¡ 9¿¢ 7¾¢ 3»¢ Borel C H 123 L 15.90 True Chief117¡ Tarkington Sunrise119º£ Call Sadie123¨µ rail bid, closed well 10
22Jul25 Lad3 ft 6f¸^ :22½¸ :46¼¸ 1:13¸^ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6.25)nw2/L 40-38 3 7 7½ 8¾ 8¾ 7¶¸ Lozada C 120 L 9.40 Lilly Mae120¨µ Too Much Guitar124¶¢ Ize a Blast124¶¢ no threat, outrun 8
31May25 Evd7 ft 7f¹^ :23^¾ :46¾º 1:26¸¸ 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L 53-48 2 9 5¸£ 4¶¡ 6¶£ 5¾£ Lozada C 121 L 3.60 Laryslittleracer118¹ Radiant Rebel121¶£ Miss Emily121¸¢ pulled,loom3/16,flatnd 9
27Apr25 OP7 gd 6f¾^ :22^¶ :46¹¶ 1:13^¼ 3gk Mcl 20000 (20-12.5) 54-60 4 7 7¼ 7º£ 4¹¡ 1¶¡ Bealmear J C 109» L *2.60 Call Sadie109¶¡ Lottery Ticket119¹ Line Runner124¨µ wtraffic 1/4,late surge 11
Workout(s): 30 Oct 25 Lad 5F ft 1:03.4b 1/2 22 Oct 25 Lad 5F ft 1:03.2b 2/2 10 Oct 25 Lad 3F ft :37.2bg 6/18 3 Oct 25 Lad 4F ft :51.4b 15/17

4
10-1 Yellow

Psalm Prayer 46 ©
Dk B/ Br.m.7 Songandaprayer - Hot Argument by Closing Argument, LA
Green, Pink/Yellow/Purple Stripes, Pink/Yellow/Purple Chevrons on Sleeves

53 $10,000 Own: John J. Romero, Sr.
Trn: Owner (1-0-0-1)

KELVIN ARANA (26-0-2-3) 112»

2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 0 0 $1,320 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $30,000
Life: 14 1 1 0 $43,820 Distance: 13 1 1 0 $43,820

Track: 11 1 1 0 $42,020
17Jul25 Evd6 sys 5fº^ :22º¶ :46¾¹ :59¾» 3gk Clm 15000nw2/L 67-51 4 3 4¶¡ 3¸ 4¹ 4º¡ Arana K 116» bf 26.60 Getoutofdaway121«¬ Brewster County124¶¢ Cajun Cattitude118¹¢ bid3w5/16,outkicked 6
14May25 Evd2 ft 5fº^ :21½¹ :46º¾ :59^¿ 3gklClm 25000 (25-20)cnd 86-68 6 5 4¹¡ 4º¡ 4¹ 5º¡ Arana K 119» bf 64.40 Good N Sassy124¨© Lady Cheryl's Song124¶¡ Liam's Mist121¶¢ one paced thru out 7
07Dec24 Ded1 sys 5f¸¼ :23^¸ :47¹¾ 1:00¸¶ 3gklClm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L 47-35 2 5 3¶ 4¸¡ 5½¡ 4¶¸¡ Arana K 119» bf 19.30 The Pretty Sister123¨µ Runtolive123¾ Country Angel124º¢ pressed, faded 7
16Nov24 Ded6 ft 5f¸¼ :22½¹ :46¹» :59¹¸ 3gk Clm 20000nw2/L 51-52 10 3 3¡ 4¹¡ 4½ 7½¢ Arana K 116» bf 79.00 Madelyn's Hit119¸¢ Moion119¸ You Have No Idea124¶¢ speed, faded 10
Workout(s): 2 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :49bg 3/57

5
15-1 Green

Imperial Assault 57 © (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Imperial Hint - Major Ashworth by Colonel John, LA
Maroon, White Bulldog , White Bulldog Down Sleeves

39 $10,000 Own: Crosby Mcdonald
Trn: Danny Hoda (1-0-0-0)

CORRINE ANDROS (6-0-0-0) 115

2025: 5 1 0 0 $13,260 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $660
2024: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $12,600
Life: 6 1 0 0 $13,260 Distance: 5 1 0 0 $13,260

Track: 3 0 0 0 $0
29Oct25 Ded6 ft 6K¹¾ :23º¾ :47¼» 1:22^¹ 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L 94--- 6 8 1«¬ 3¹ 10¶º -- Andros C 120 bL 65.50 Knocked Out118º¢ Girl From de Bayou117£ Molli Way112¸¢ wspeed, done, eased 10
09Aug25 Evd4 fm p¸^ *5f¿» :21ºº :45¶¶ :57ºº 3gk Clm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 56-43 5 2 2¶ 3¸¡ 4¼ 5½¢ Golibrzuch S 121 bL 29.80 nScret Rocket116¹¢ nCjun Cttitude114¹¢ Ldy Cheryl's Song121¸£ prssd pace, weakened 8
14Jun25 Evd4 sysu 5fº^ :22º¸ :46¹^ :59¹¿ 3gklMcl 20000 (20-15) 78-72 6 1 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶£ McMahon C 121 bL 24.50 Imperil Assult121¶£ Platinumus Maximus121¡ Wings of a Sparrow121¶£ took command early 9
07May25 Evd6 ft u 5fº^ :22»º :46¸¹ :58¼½ 3gk Msw 30000 61-31 1 3 2¡ 2¡ 6º 9¶¼¢ Albert T S 119 bL 102.40 Pot's Paycheck121¶¡ Sayyoulovemebaby121¶¡ All Star Tout118¡ vied inside, gaveway 9
Workout(s): 14 Nov 25 Evd 4F ft :50.4b 3/5 16 Oct 25 Evd 4F ft :52.4b 1/1 a27 Sep 25 Evd 4F ft :50b 1/3

6
8-1 Black

My Lil Poker Face 57 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Neolithic - Wild Embrace by Bayern, FL
Black, KW Racing Stables w/ Racehorse

55 $10,000 Own: Patricia Pellerito
Trn: Jervon Broussard (14-1-2-1)

JONUELLE PENA (34-1-1-0) 113»

2025: 8 0 0 3 $4,050 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 1 0 1 $22,380 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $18,000
Life: 12 1 0 4 $26,430 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $19,080

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,080
17Sep25 Lad2 ft 6f¸^ :22¿» :46¿¹ 1:12½¹ 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L 57-66 7 4 5¹¡ 3¸ 3¹ 3¹¡ Pena J 117» bfL 7.00 Memory Maker118¸¡ Menty B120¶ My Lil Poker Face117¹¢ loom5w,gd fin,nd more 7
19Aug25 Lad6 ft 5K¸^ :22¸¸ :45¿¾ 1:05¿» 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6.25)nw2/L 59-51 6 2 5»¡ 3¹ 3º 3½¡ Pena J 117» bfL 11.30 Lady Hipster126¹¢ Menty B122º¢ My Lil Poker Face117¨© rallied,between horses 10
22Jul25 Lad3 ft 6f¸^ :22½¸ :46¼¸ 1:13¸^ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6.25)nw2/L 83-59 7 1 2¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 4¸£ McMahon C 120 bfL 4.20 Lilly Mae120¨µ Too Much Guitar124¶¢ Ize a Blast124¶¢ failed to sustain bid 8
17Jun25 Lad3 ft 6f¸^ :22º½ :46¹¿ 1:13¹¹ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 92-59 3 1 3¶ 2¡ 3¡ 3¹ Lozada C 118 bfL 3.90 Spunoutofcontrol118«¬ Imma Going to Win123¹ My Lil Poker Face118º¡ failed to sustain bid 6
Workout(s): 7 Nov 25 Lad 4F ft :50.0b 9/13 25 Oct 25 Lad 3F sy :39.2b 1/2 4 Oct 25 Lad 3F ft :38b 11/17 3 Sep 25 Lad 3F sy :37.1b 4/12

7
2-1 Orange

Age of Reason 61 (L)
Ch.f.3 Classic Empire - A Thousand Reasons by Munnings, KY
Light Blue, Green Dot Sash, Light Blue Stripes on Green Sleeves

58 $10,000 Own: Aaron Haberman and Victoria Haberman
Trn: Brett A. Brinkman (53-13-7-7)

THOMAS L. POMPELL (68-12-11-10) 118

2025: 5 1 0 1 $29,210 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 3 0 $21,000 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $28,000
Life: 8 1 3 1 $50,210 Distance: 5 1 3 0 $43,080

Track: 5 1 3 0 $43,080
01Nov25 Ded2 ft 5f¸¼ :22¼^ :46¿¶ :59¿¶ 3gk Alw 36000nw1/x 59-61 4 5 5¶£ 5¶¡ 6¸¡ 5º¢ Lopez P 118 L 2.90 Beamer118£ Sister Swede120¶£ Shan's Quest120¶¢ wide, no factor 7
08Aug25 Evd6 ft 5Kº» :22¸^ :45¿^ 1:04º» 3gk Aoc 50000nw2/L 70-65 2 5 5¶£ 4¶¡ 4¹¡ 3¿ Pompell T L 121 L 23.80 Moon Mist124¶¡ Viv's Wild Aces121½¡ Age of Reason121£ mild bid, earned show 7
04Jul25 Evd7 ft 5Kº» :21¿¾ :45½¾ 1:04½¾ 3gk Alw 31000nw1/x 63-38 6 3 5¹¡ 6¹ 5¼ 4¶¼£ Melancon J 119 oL 11.40 Catchyalater124½¢ Moon Mist122¼£ Thisoneisforyou122¸£ 2-w, lacked rally 7
21May25 Evd6 ft 6f¹» :23¶½ :46¿» 1:11½¹ 3gk Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 57-67 1 6 1¶ 1¡ 2¶¡ 4¼ Pompell T L 121 bL 7.80 Beautiful Mischief124¸¡ A Runnin Afleet121¹ Blessed Assurance121¡ woff heels,rush4w,flatn 6
Workout(s): 22 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :50b 12/35 1 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :49.2b 3/32 a18 Sep 25 Ded 4F ft :48b 1/17

8
3-1 Pink

Miz Mastery 62 (L)
B.f.4 Mastery - Lucky I Guess by Giant's Causeway, KY
White, Red Diagonal Bands, Blue Sleeves, Red Cuffs

59 $10,000 Own: MAT Investments LLC (Tim Oubre & Murphy Hulin)
Trn: Eduardo Ramirez (22-2-3-5)

VICENTE DEL-CID (128-31-17-20) 120

2025: 4 1 0 1 $25,780 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 0 3 0 $15,900 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 1 $30,350
Life: 11 1 3 1 $46,660 Distance: 6 1 2 1 $34,150

Track: 5 1 2 1 $33,250
01Nov25 Ded2 ft 5f¸¼ :22¼^ :46¿¶ :59¿¶ 3gk Alw 36000nw1/x 67-52 7 1 2¡ 2¡ 5¸¡ 7½£ DelCid V 120 bL 4.60 Beamer118£ Sister Swede120¶£ Shan's Quest120¶¢ pressed, done, outrun 7
08Aug25 Evd6 ft 5Kº» :22¸^ :45¿^ 1:04º» 3gk Aoc 50000nw2/L-N 78-58 4 1 2¡ 2«¬ 3¸¡ 5¶¸ Rodriguez J L 124 bL 17.40 Moon Mist124¶¡ Viv's Wild Aces121½¡ Age of Reason121£ vied to turn, gave way 7
19Feb25 Ded1 wf 5f¸¼ :22»º :46¿¹ 1:00¶» 3gk Msw 35000 75-72 2 7 1«¬ 1¡ 1º 1¼ DelCid V 124 bL *.40 Miz Mastery124¼ Gab's Humor117¡ Railey Jean124¿ pulled away, best 8
30Jan25 Ded5 sys 5f¸¼ :22¹º :46¸º :59»º 4gk Msw 35000 72-66 2 5 5¶¢ 4¶¡ 3¹ 3º£ DelCid V 124 bL 4.50 Beautiful Mischief124¶¡ Welcometohazeville121¹¢ Miz Mastery124¹ no match for top two 8
Workout(s): 21 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :49b 2/16 9 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :52.3b 44/50 2 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :50.2b 25/57 26 Sep 25 Ded 4F ft :50.4b 35/60

9
5-1 Aqua

Rose Hill Rocket 56 © (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Hard Aces - Dearlene's Mystery by Proud Citizen, LA
Purple w/ White/Purple/Blue Chevrons, Purple Sleeves w/ White/Purple/Blue Bands

53 $10,000 Own: Michelle Hamilton
Trn: Ronnie Averett (23-2-5-2)

ELIO J. BARRERA (56-7-7-6) 117

2025: 7 1 1 2 $17,980 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 1 2 $17,980 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $11,700

Track: 1 1 0 0 $11,700
10Oct25 Ded9 ft 5f¸¼ :22¿¹ :46¾^ :59º½ 3gk Mcl 10000 54-77 8 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¹ 1»¡ DelCid V 119 L *.60 Rose Hill Rocket119»¡ Ain't Got a Clue119¸ Our Indian Girl121¡ pulled away, best 9
07Aug25 Evd3 fm p¸^ *5f¿» :21½¼ :44¾» :56^¾ 3gk Mcl 12500 10-30 6 9 7»¢ 7»¡ 7¶¸ 6¶½£ Barrera E J 118 L 11.80 Heavenly Dream124¿¡ Slim Causeway119¶ My Southern Girl124¨µ wclip heels,rush,nd mre 10
18Jul25 Evd9 ft 5Kº» :22½» :46¾¿ 1:06»¿ 3gk Mcl 12500 63-63 4 6 2¡ 2«¬ 1¸ 2«¬ Barrera E J 118 L 3.80 Jenny's Day118«¬ Rose Hill Rocket118¸¢ Surprise Sunrise124¼¢ duel,led upr,collared 10
03Jul25 Evd8 ft 6f¹» :23º½ :47º½ 1:13¹¹ 3gklMcl 10000 ----- 6 8 -- -- -- -- Barrera E J 121 L Sassi Sky121¸£ Jenny's Day121¸¡ Bobby's Girl116¸wdeclared non-starter 8
Workout(s): a31 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :48.3b 1/51 4 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :49.2bg 3/99 26 Sep 25 Ded 4F ft :50bg 21/60 16 Sep 25 Ded 4F ft :51.1b 6/12
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Girl From de Bayou will race with Blinkers On

a
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Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races 7-8)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 7-9)

7 Delta Downs
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $23,500. (Includes $17,000 from Slots)(Plus $5,000 From ALBSS) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Four Races or Which Have Not Won A Race In 2025.
Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since October 22 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since September 22 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $15,000 (Claiming Races
For $15,000 Or Less Not Considered In Estimating Allowances). Five Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Copter 69 © (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Country Day - Whirlie Bertie by Stormin Fever, LA
Blue, White 'R ' Little JR in White Circle, Blue Chevrons on White Sleeves

77 $15,000 Own: Ray Robbins
Trn: Owner (4-2-0-0)

ELIO J. BARRERA (56-7-7-6) 117

2025: 5 0 1 0 $7,160 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $615
2024: 12 4 1 2 $93,315 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $15,600
Life: 24 6 3 2 $170,485 Distance: 13 3 1 2 $73,855

Track: 12 3 1 2 $75,040
22Oct25 Ded4 ft 5f¸¼ :21¾¶ :45^¼ :57¿¾ 3g Str 5000cnd 66-70 1 8 5º 5½ 4¼ 6¿ Gonzalez E 117 bL 6.00 Helladic117¸ Charco117¶¢ Astrologysprotege117¸¡ in middle, no rally 9
18Apr25 Evd7 ft 5Kº» :22¸¿ :46¶» 1:05¶^ 4g Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)nw2/6mx 81-73 1 5 1¡ 1¶ 2¡ 2¹ Pompell T L 119 bL *.40 Julia's Warrior122¹ Copter119»¡ My Golden M117¹ speed, no match late 5
14Feb25 Ded8 ft 6K¹¾ :23»¶ :47º½ 1:20¸¾ 4g Alw 36000nw1/x 99-82 8 1 1¡ 1¡ 4¸¡ 6»£ Birzer A 119 bL 5.30 Uncle Reg120£ Drip d'Oro120¶¢ Elusive d'Oro120¶£ speed, clear, tired 10
01Feb25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¶¶ :45½½ :58½¾ 4g lPrmRgCjSt -50k 93-88 1 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ 4¸¡ Birzer A 121 bL 6.80 Charco119¶ Hardly Able124£ Adieu Aces124£ speed, inside, faded 8
11Jan25 Ded8 ft 5f¸¼ :22¸¶ :46^¶ :58¿º 4g SOC 5000 - N 87-80 6 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 4¹¢ Birzer A 121 bL *1.40 Hardly Able119¸ Heza Priority119«¬ Charco117¶¢ speed, hung late 7
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 Ded 3F ft :36.3b 2/27 11 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :49.4b 12/82 1 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :50b 8/32 17 Sep 25 Ded 3F ft :39.1b 3/7

2
4-1 White

McLaren Vale 74 (L)
B.g.6 Gun Runner - Magical Weekend by Any Given Saturday, KY
Black, blue and silver stars, blue collar and cuffs, black cap

91 $15,000 Own: Paul M. Gaudet and Gregg Kingma
Trn: Ricky Courville (9-1-2-1)

CHRIS R. ROSIER (16-3-1-2) 120

2025: 3 0 0 2 $6,710 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $3,900
2024: 5 1 0 2 $34,920 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 0 $66,300
Life: 22 3 2 9 $203,396 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $3,190
31Oct25 Ded7 ft 7f¶» :23¼¸ :47½¾ 1:26¹^ 3g Clm 25000cnd 89-95 8 6 2¡ 1«¬ 2¶ 3¸¡ Rosier C R 120 bL 5.30 Jeffrow117«¬ Half Brother120¸¡ McLaren Vale120«¬ no match for top two 9
15Oct25 Ded7 ft 1m¸¸ :46¿½ 1:11¼¼ 1:38»¸ 3g Alw 38000cnd 98-91 5 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 4¶¡ 6¼£ Rosier C R 120 bL 26.60 Cajun Mitole115¶¢ Brite Outlook120º¢ Perry County118«¬ pressed, retreated 9
16Aug25 Evd7 ft 6f¹» :22¿¹ :46^^ 1:11¸¼ 3g Aoc 15000nw3/L 47-76 6 3 3¸¡ 3¶ 2¡ 3¹¡ Rosier C R 122 bL 6.30 Grand Academic119¸£ Pico d'Oro117£ McLaren Vale122¨µ bid, vied, held show 8
14Oct24 Fno4 ft 1m¸¹^ :47¾¹ 1:12^½ 1:38¶¶ 3g Aoc 32000nw1$/x 95-96 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 4¸ 4½¢ Jimenez Aburto L M 125 bL *1.10 Cardiff Crack120¶¢ Trusty Rusty125¹¡ Anitanewmercedes125¸¡ prssd,loomed1/4,flttnd 4
14Sep24 Fno7 ft 5K¼^ :22¾¾ :47¸¾ 1:03¹^ 3g Clm 32000 (32-30) 56-92 1 3 4º 4¹¡ 3º 3¸¡ Jimenez Aburto L M 121 bL *1.00 Town Performer121¸¡ Saint Ives121«¬ McLaren Vale121¹ 2-3w,closed,mssd 2nd 4
Workout(s): 7 Oct 25 Cct 5F ft 1:02.1b 2/15 30 Sep 25 Cct 4F ft :48.1b 2/52 23 Sep 25 Cct 4F ft :48b 2/47 a5 Sep 25 Evd 4F ft :49b 1/11

3
8-1 Blue

Classic Rick 73 (L)
B.c.4 Classic Empire - Orb's Joy by Orb, KY
Orange, White Ball w/ Navy Outline & Navy Stars

77 $15,000 Own: Blick Stables (Adam Blick)
Trn: George R. Bryant (19-2-0-0)

ALEXANDER CASTILLO (76-6-5-4) 120

2025: 7 1 0 2 $12,912 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $100
2024: 10 1 5 0 $64,007 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 2 $11,942
Life: 21 3 7 2 $128,039 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $100

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,410
22Oct25 Ded7 ft 7K¸^ :23º¹ :47¼¿ 1:33º^ 3g Clm 15000cnd 81-77 8 5 3¶ 3¶ 3¶ 4» Castillo A 122 L 28.30 Cajun Ami117¶¢ Runnin Munnin120¶¡ Ranch Water117¸¢ pressed, no kick 10
23Sep25 Lad7 ft 7f¸^ :23¸¿ :46»¼ 1:23»¿ 3g Aoc 20000nw2/x 60-65 3 3 2¶¡ 4¹ 6½ 6¶¶£ Castillo A 122 L 16.20 Island Cruiser122¡ Fiesty Fist119¶ Doctored Deal119¶¡ prompt, ins, weakened 7
27Aug25 Lad6 ft 7f¸^ :23^^ :46º¹ 1:24^¶ 3g Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L 71-85 5 2 2¸ 2¶¡ 1¹ 1¹£ Castillo A 124 L *1.20 Classic Rick124¹£ Bernin Tune126¸ You're On Mute124¹ stalk 2w,pulled away 5
04Jul25 LS8 gd 6K¹¼ :22¿¼ :46»» 1:18^¼ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L-c 44-82 2 10 8¼£ 6º¡ 4º¡ 3¼ Wethey Jr. F 124 L *1.10 1090 Big Wave James124¹£ Dance Man124¸¢ Classic Rick124¶¡ inside, along for 3rd 10

Claimed by Blick Stables from Davis Richard L. for $7,500, Gelner Jayde J. - Trainer
24May25 LS8 ft 5K¹» :22^º :45»¹ 1:05¸¶ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 100-84 5 2 1¡ 1«¬ 3¡ 6¸¢ Wethey Jr. F 124 L *3.10 1091 Moonshine Mischief119«¬ Get a Job124¸ Storm Man124¨© pace, faded 10

4
7-2 Yellow

Paynted Blue 84 (L)
B.g.5 Paynter - Dr Megann by Lion Heart, FL
Orange, White "ER", White Sleeves w/Orange,Blue Diamonds

84 $15,000 Own: Eric Ramaekers
Trn: Owner (11-1-1-3)

CARLOS LOZADA (36-4-3-7) 120

2025: 8 2 4 1 $28,695 Turf: 3 1 1 0 $9,100
2024: 9 1 2 1 $30,010 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 3 6 2 $61,140 Distance: 9 1 3 1 $26,315

Track: 2 0 1 0 $9,420
13Nov25 Ded7 ft 5f¸¼ :22^½ :45¼¸ :58¹» 3g Aoc 15000nw3/L 82-88 5 2 4¶ 3¸¡ 4¹ 4¸¡ Lozada C 120 bL 7.20 Nasty Habit120¸ Chad's Flashy Ways118¨µ Straight Luck120¨µ close throughout 10
31Oct25 Ded8 ft 5f¸¼ :22^½ :45¶¶ :58¸¾ 3g Alw 36000cnd 83-93 3 1 3¶ 3º 2¼ 2¸ Lozada C 120 bL 4.20 Seasonal Love118¸ Paynted Blue120¹¡ El Rojo Vivo120º¢ wide gain, willingly 7
05Oct25 Arp1 ft 4K¸^ :22¸½ :45¸¶ :51¹¿ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 91-100 6 1 1¶¡ -- 1¹¡ 1¶¸¢ Delorme L 124 bBL *.50 Paynted Blue124¶¸¢ Colonel Punch124¸¡ Let's Tie One On124¨µ pace 2-4p, kicked away 7
27Sep25 Arp5 ft 870Y hwÁÂ :47¹½¶ :47¹^¼ 3g Sta 10000cnd ---85 5 6 2«¬ -- 2¡ 2¡ Delorme L 125 bBL 7.10 Pedro Perez124¡ Paynted Blue125¶£ Jess No Secrets124¸¢ 3wide bid turn, denied 6
19Aug25 Lad3 fm p 5f :22¹½ :45¶¹ :57¶¿ 3g Clm 12500 (15-12.5)nw3/L 80-80 3 1 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¹¡ 2¸ Dominguez J 122 bL *1.40 Only a Dream122¸ Paynted Blue122¸¢ Turquoise Blue122¨µ rallied, 2nd best 8
Workout(s): 22 Oct 25 Arp 4F ft :49b 1/2

5
9-2 Green

Hi Yah 77 © (L)
B.g.5 El Deal - Homestake by Afleet Alex, LA
American Flag on Back, Mexican Flag Front

80 $15,000 Own: Claudio Solis
Trn: Ronnie P. Ward (35-2-3-3)

JUAN P. VARGAS (58-12-9-5) 117

2025: 9 0 1 1 $13,002 Turf: 6 0 2 1 $12,718
2024: 12 3 0 2 $73,435 Off (Dirt): 8 2 0 3 $66,484
Life: 35 5 3 6 $150,330 Distance: 8 0 3 2 $23,533

Track: 1 0 1 0 $5,700
24Oct25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹º :45¾^ :58¹» 3g Clm 12500nw2/6m 67-91 9 5 5¶£ 4¶£ 3¶ 2¶¢ Vargas J P 118 bfL 17.60 Harry's Onthefly120¶¢ Hi Yah118¹ Lagoon120¶ no match, clear 2nd 9
22Aug25 Evd8 fm p 5f¹» :22º¶ :45º¼ :56¾» 3g lAoc 20000nw2/L 54-73 5 5 5¹ 6¹¡ 6¹¡ 5¼ Munoz S 122 bfL 13.90 Strong Promise122¶¡ Sassi D122¹¢ Razor Crest122¨µ off pace, no impact 6
17Jul25 Evd7 sysu 5fº^ :22ºº :45¼º :58^» 3g lAoc 20000nw2/x 60-84 3 7 5¸¡ 5¸ 3¸¡ 4¹¢ Vargas J P 122 bfL 18.30 Strong Promise122¸¢ Pop's Peppysteper124¨© Our Determination122¶ close up,good finish 7
27Jun25 Evd1 gd p¸^ *5f¿» :21¾^ :44¼¼ :56¸¹ 3g Clm 15000 (15-12.5)cnd 25-74 4 8 7º£ 7» 4¼ 3»£ Vargas J P 119 bfL 11.00 Strong Promise119º£ India Ink122¶ Hi Yah119¶¡ wbmp,good fin,gain3rd 9
29May25 Evd6 ft 5Kº» :22¸¹ :45»¶ 1:04º¶ 3g lAoc 20000nw2/x 71-82 4 6 4¸¢ 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 7º¡ Ramirez, Jr. J 122 bfL 46.60 Autumns Strong Man124¶£ Sounds Like Power122¶¢ Sono124¡ mid-pack,outfinished 8
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 Ded 3F ft :37b 5/27 17 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :51b 26/59 26 Sep 25 Ded 4F ft :50.1b 24/60

6
5-2 Black

Lagoon 77 (L)
B.h.6 Runhappy - Gulf by Blame, KY
Red, White 'HR', White Sleeves w/Red 'HR'

89 $15,000 Own: Howard Romero
Trn: Kearney Segura (15-1-2-2)

VICENTE DEL-CID (128-31-17-20) 120

2025: 6 0 2 1 $20,395 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $930
2024: 6 2 1 1 $54,910 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 1 $8,890
Life: 20 4 5 3 $136,783 Distance: 15 3 4 3 $104,023

Track: 11 3 2 3 $90,645
24Oct25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹º :45¾^ :58¹» 3g Clm 10000nw2/6m-c 77-83 8 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3º¢ Thornton T 120 bfL *1.20 Harry's Onthefly120¶¢ Hi Yah118¹ Lagoon120¶ no match for top two 9

Claimed by Romero Howard from End Zone Athletics, Inc. for $10,000, Ramirez-Rodriguez Abel - Trainer
20Jun25 Evd7 ft u 5fº^ :21¿¾ :45¶¼ :57»» 3g Aoc 20000nw2/x-c 61-87 5 3 3¹¡ 3º¡ 3¸ 2£ Green A 122 bfL 2.80 American Know How122£ Lagoon122¶ Perry County119¸£ 3-5p,ran on for place 5

Claimed by End Zone Athletics, Inc. from Romero Howard for $20,000, Segura Kearney - Trainer
09May25 Evd2 sysu 5fº^ :22¸¾ :45¾¶ :57¿» 3g Clm 20000 (20-15)cnd 71-92 7 2 4¶¡ 4¨µ 3¨µ 2¨© Green A 122 bfL 4.10 Sono119¨© Lagoon122¡ Double Edge Sword122º£ 4-5w, good effort 7
10Apr25 Evd7 ft 5Kº» :21¼¸ :44¾¸ 1:04¸½ 4g Aoc 30000cnd-N 83-93 5 7 6º¡ 6º¡ 5¹ 4¸¡ Green A 122 bfL 11.30 Tape to Tape122¶£ Toddchero122¨© He's Just Lucky119£ 3wtrn,btw1/16,imprvd 7
28Jan25 Ded2 mys 5f¸¼ :22¸» :45¼^ :58º¾ 4g Aoc 25000cnd-N 59-90 3 5 5º 4¹ 4¹¢ 5¹ DelCid V 120 bfL 4.30 Axel Steel120£ Hap Hot120¡ Empire of Gold120¶¢ evenly near back 6
Workout(s): 12 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :49.3b 6/22 7 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :52.3b 12/14 26 Sep 25 Ded 4F ft :50.4bg 35/60 20 Sep 25 Ded 3F ft :38b 13/36

7
15-1Orange

India Ink 75 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Midnight Storm - Summer of Joy by Sky Mesa, KY
Yellow, Red Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

75 $15,000 Own: J. Patrick Lee Racing LLC (J. Patrick Lee)
Trn: Juan C. Sanchez (7-0-2-0)

CARLOS PEREZ (108-11-20-14) 120

2025: 8 0 3 0 $17,210 Turf: 7 0 2 0 $13,465
2024: 8 1 1 1 $30,165 Off (Dirt): 6 0 1 0 $8,685
Life: 29 6 4 1 $112,350 Distance: 19 4 4 1 $82,495

Track: 5 1 0 0 $17,070
24Oct25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹º :45¾^ :58¹» 3g Clm 10000nw2/6m 74-74 5 3 3¡ 3¶¡ 5º 6½¡ McMahon C 120 bL 15.50 Harry's Onthefly120¶¢ Hi Yah118¹ Lagoon120¶ pressed, faded 9
29Aug25 Evd2 sysu 5fº^ :21¾» :44¼» :57¹¿ 3g Clm 15000 (15-12.5)cnd 89-78 2 4 2¶ 2º 3¼¡ 5½£ Perez C 119» bL 4.90 Loudermilk124»¡ Stayed in for Half124¶¡ Fit to Fly124¨µ angled, flattened out 8
27Jun25 Evd1 gd p¸^ *5f¿» :21¾^ :44¼¼ :56¸¹ 3g Clm 15000 (15-12.5)cnd 57-77 5 3 1¶ 1¶¡ 2¸ 2º£ McMahon C 122 bL *2.80 Strong Promise119º£ India Ink122¶ Hi Yah119¶¡ bump,led,overtaken1/8 9
12Jun25 Evd5 sysu 5fº^ :22^¾ :45º¸ :58^¿ 3g Aoc 12500nw1/x 85-84 6 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 2«¬ McMahon C 122 bL *2.30 Our Determination119«¬ India Ink122¶£ Pop's Peppysteper119¸¢ led to final strides 8
09May25 Evd2 sysu 5fº^ :22¸¾ :45¾¶ :57¿» 3g Clm 20000 (20-15)cnd 82-68 2 6 1¡ 2«¬ 4¶¢ 5¿ Guerrero J A 122 bL *1.80 Sono119¨© Lagoon122¡ Double Edge Sword122º£ pace inside, gave way 7
Workout(s): a9 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :47.1bg 1/39 a12 Sep 25 Evd 5F ft 1:04b 1/4

8
10-1 Pink

Chief Brady 70 (L)
Ch.g.6 Bradester - Indian Minnie by Mr. Nightlinger, TX
Red, Lime Ball, Black Framed House and Goat Emblem, Lime Diamonds on Sleeves

81 $15,000 Own: End Zone Athletics Inc. (Karl Broberg and Matt Johans
Trn: Abel Ramirez-Rodriguez (39-7-6-4)

KEVIN ROMAN (72-2-11-13) 120

2025: 8 0 0 1 $14,212 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $704
2024: 9 0 2 1 $26,852 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $4,620
Life: 31 4 6 3 $171,811 Distance: 6 0 1 0 $8,020

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,350
24Oct25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹º :45¾^ :58¹» 3g Clm 10000nw2/6m-c 53-81 1 7 6¹£ 6¸£ 6º¢ 4»¢ Roman K 120 L 35.40 Harry's Onthefly120¶¢ Hi Yah118¹ Lagoon120¶ broke out, mild bid 9

Claimed by End Zone Athletics, Inc. from Bradshaw Madelon L. for $10,000, Roubion Steve - Trainer
16Sep25 Lad5 fm p¸^ 5f¹» :21¾¼ :44¾^ :56¹¹ 3g Clm 20000 74-83 5 6 7»£ 8¼£ 6¼ 6»¢ Munoz S 119 L 34.70 Fit to Fly119¡ Stayed in for Half123¸£ Don'task Don'ttell119£ mild5w bid,no factor 8
10May25 LS3 fm p¸^ 5fº¼ :22^¶ :44¸º :56^¸ 3g Aoc 30000nw2/x 73-82 2 4 5¸¡ 5¼ 6¼¢ 6¼¡ ValdezJiminez E 120 L 16.60 1112 Available Star120¡ Philo Beddoe120¶ nPrayforpeace122¹¡ wsteadied early 7
27Apr25 LS8 ft 6f¹¾ :22¶^ :45¿¼ 1:11¶º 3g lAoc 20000nw2/x 107-85 2 7 1¡ 1¶ 2¡ 4¹£ ValdezJiminez E 120 L 8.50 1090 Turn North124¸¢ Tom Sawyer118¨µ Son of a Bling120¶¢ 3-w, tired 7
22Mar25 Hou6 ft 6f¹^ :21¾½ :45^º 1:11^¼ 4g lStk - SpiritOTxB - 83k 113-72 8 1 5¸¢ 5¶£ 6º£ 5¶¹¡ ValdezJiminez E 119 L 23.30 Too Much Action123¹£ Turn North118£ Mister Monte Carlo118¨µ 5-wide, flattened str 8
Workout(s): 14 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :49.2bg 7/37 a2 Sep 25 LS 3F ft :36.3b 1/3
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races 8-9)($1 min.)

8 Delta Downs
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $45,000. (Includes $1,400 from L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $40,400 from Slots)(Includes $3,200 from the LVPTF ) For Accredited La Bred Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have
Never Won Three Races. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since October 22 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since September 22 Allowed 4 Lbs. (Maiden And
Claiming Races Not Considered In Estimating Allowances). Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1 Red

Native Red 70 © (L)
B.g.3 Catalina Red - Cajun Yankee by Yankee Gentleman, LA
Black w/ Turquoise Sash

71 Own: Elite Thoroughbred Racing, LLC ( Michele Rodriguez )
Trn: Lee M. Thomas (19-3-5-1)

CARLOS PEREZ (108-11-20-14) 118

2025: 8 2 1 1 $39,570 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 1 1 $39,570 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $4,730
22Aug25 Evd7 ft 5Kº» :21¼¼ :45¼¸ 1:05¶¼ 3g lAlw 35000nw1/x 59-86 4 6 6¾¡ 7½£ 2¸ 2¶¡ Perez C 114» bL 5.90 Alvarado Cat122¶¡ Native Red114»¢ Sarah's Runner119£ wbmpst, split, rally 7
19Jul25 Evd7 ft 6f¹» :23º¶ :46¹¹ 1:11º¸ 3g lClm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 44-84 5 2 2¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¹¢ Perez C 116» bL 9.60 Native Red116¹¢ Angelic Knight124¨µ Yankeestrolgy121¡ drew off, under urging 5
26Jun25 Evd4 ft 5fº^ :22¶^ :45»^ :58º¹ 3g lClm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 44-69 3 6 6¼ 7»¡ 7¼ 6º Perez C 116» bL 21.00 Distinctly Golden121¡ Starry Eyed124¶£ Angelic Knight124¡ btwn,3-4p,no threat 9
05Jun25 Evd6 ft 5Kº» :22¹¸ :46¼º 1:06º¾ 3g lMcl 20000 (20-15) 41-59 2 7 7»¡ 5º¢ 1¶ 1º Perez C 116» bL 1.70 Native Red116º Leobobanna121¹£ Z Star121¹£ 5-w, drew clear 7
14May25 Evd4 ft 7f¹^ :22¹º :45»¼ 1:24½¿ 3g lMsw 34000 82-55 7 5 6º 6º 9½¢ 8¶¾¢ Melancon J 121 bL 46.20 Mongolian Champ124» Cajun Coaster121º Forty Three Cents121¶¢ mid pack 2p, faded 10
26Apr25 Evd7 ft 5fº^ :22¶¼ :46¸¶ :58¿¹ 3 lMsw 34000 54-61 7 3 4º¡ 5¹ 5¸¡ 4» Melancon J 122 bL 3.00 Running Ragged122«¬ Forty Three Cents122¹ Cajun Coaster122¸ bid3w,driving finish 9
Workout(s): 14 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50.2b 55/77 6 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :51b 46/55 28 Oct 25 FG 4F ft :50.1b 12/18

2
3-1 White

Tripple D Ruller 75 © (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Daaher - Dancing Deer by Deerhound, LA
Red, Red Chevrons on White Sash and Sleeves

75 Own: Amie Miller Toups
Trn: Brent Toups (10-2-2-1)

THOMAS L. POMPELL (68-12-11-10) 124

2025: 11 1 2 3 $60,690 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $3,850
2024: 11 0 3 3 $39,690 Off (Dirt): 4 0 3 0 $23,200
Life: 25 2 5 6 $126,180 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 12 2 3 3 $95,380
12Nov25 Ded5 ft 5f¸¼ :22º½ :46¹º :59¹¶ 3g lAlw 44000nw1/x 53-81 1 5 4¹ 3¶ 3¸ 1¶¢ Pompell T L 120 bL 3.40 Tripple D Ruller120¶¢ Ocean Jackpot120¶¢ Flashy Boy120¶ 4wide, clear late 7
24Oct25 Ded7 ft 5f¸¼ :22¸¹ :45¾½ :58¿» 3g lAlw 45000nw2/x 59-78 4 7 7¹¡ 7¹¢ 3¸ 5¸£ Pompell T L 120 bL 28.90 Country Hit120¡ Pop's Peppysteper120¡ Battalion Strike120¶ inside, hung late 9
29Aug25 Evd6 sysu 5fº^ :22¶¶ :45¿» :59^½ 3g lAlw 35000nw1/x 51-71 4 7 6»¢ 6»¡ 3¶ 2¨© Pompell T L 122 bL 3.60 Distinctly Golden119¨© Tripple D Ruller122¸¢ The Boyz Priority117¡ gaining, just missed 7
27Jun25 Evd4 ft 5Kº» :22º¼ :45¼¹ 1:04¹½ 3g Alw 31000nw1/x 70-62 2 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 4¹ 5¶^¢ Thornton T 119 bL 21.10 Grand Academic119«¬ Craken Jax119¡ Chad's Flashy Ways119»¢ dueled,wknd upper str 6
07Jun25 Evd2 ft 5Kº» :22¶º :45½º 1:05¸¼ 3g lAoc 50000nw2/L-N 80-71 6 2 3¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¹ Pompell T L 124 bL 3.90 Game Port121¸¢ Hawija121£ Tripple D Ruller124«¬ trkd3w,bid1/4,flattend 6
24May25 Evd8 fm p 5f¹» :21»¿ :45¶¾ :57»½ 3g lAoc 12500nw1/x-N 118-81 4 7 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 3¸¢ Pompell T L 122 bL 22.50 Sign of War117¨µ Matzoh Ball122¸ Tripple D Ruller122£ rush, duel,outfinished 10
Workout(s): 18 Oct 25 Evd 3F ft :37.4b 2/3

3
15-1 Blue

Battalion Strike 61 © (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Battalion Runner - Miss Rombauer by Scat Daddy, LA
Grey, Purple Emblem, Purple Stars on Sleeves

63 Own: Amy Singh
Trn: Darla S. Singh (3-0-0-1)

ROHAN R. SINGH (3-0-0-1) 120

2025: 1 0 0 1 $4,950 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $34,200
2024: 6 2 0 1 $78,140 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $3,420
Life: 7 2 0 2 $83,090 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $4,950
24Oct25 Ded7 ft 5f¸¼ :22¸¹ :45¾½ :58¿» 3g lAlw 45000nw2/x 46-82 6 8 8»¡ 8º¢ 5¹¡ 3¶ Singh R R 120 fL 75.40 Country Hit120¡ Pop's Peppysteper120¡ Battalion Strike120¶ wide, gained ground 9
24Jun24 Lad6 ft 6f¸^ :22¹¹ :46^¿ 1:11»º 3g Aoc 20000nw3/L-N 82-51 1 4 6¹¡ 7½ 8¿¡ 8¶½£ Singh R R 119 fL 36.80 Big Boo119¶£ Classic Moment122£ Lightning Struck122¸£ 4-w turn,no response 8
10May24 Evd8 ft 5Kº» :22»¹ :46^¿ 1:04½¶ 3g lAoc 20000nw2/x-N 21-49 7 9 9¾£ 9¿¢ 9¶½ 9¶¿ Singh R R 118 fL 9.00 Craken Jax113¡ Stovall117¸ Flower Cat118¶¡ svd gnd,no factor 9
10Mar24 FG6 ft 6f¾^ :22¼¹ :46¹¿ 1:11¸¹ 3g lAlw 58000nw2/L 38-74 1 6 4¸¡ 4¹ 2¡ 1¸¡ Singh R R 125 fL 10.60 Bttalion Strike125¸¡ Le Monstre Rapide122¶¢ Got Me a Chrysler122¹¢ ins,rail bid 1/8,clear 7
18Feb24 FG3 gd p 5K¸º :22¸½ :46º¶ 1:04¼º 3g lMsw 57000 62-72 9 8 4º 4¸¡ 2¡ 1¶¡ Singh R R 125 L 5.40 Battalion Strike125¶¡ Springtown117¡ Chaste One125¹ track 3-5p,bid,cleared 9
27Jan24 FG1 sysu 1ÇÀ ¶½ :48¹» 1:14¾» 1:47^¸ 3g lMsw 57000 68-58 6 4¹ 4¹¡ 2¹ 4º 4¼¢ Singh R R 125 bfL 3.80 House Bourbon117¨µ Contrbnd Early125»£ Yockey's Drivethru125¨µ brk in/bmp,3pbtw,chasd 8
Workout(s): 10 Oct 25 Lad 5F ft 1:03b 7/19 30 Sep 25 Lad 4F ft :48.4bg 3/16 20 Sep 25 Lad 5F ft 1:02.3b 5/9 8 Sep 25 Lad 4F ft :50b 5/15

4
8-1 Yellow

Safarinfas 58 © (L)
B.g.4 Race Day - Safari Tan by Kissin Kris, LA
Lime, Black Ball, Lime Logo

74 Own: Santiago Alarcon
Trn: Santiago Alarcon Jr. (0-0-0-0)

JOHAN RENGIFO (29-2-1-5) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 1 0 0 $22,255 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 2 0 0 $32,800 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $85

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Jul25 Evd1 gd u 5fº^ :22¶º :45¿¾ :58¿º 3g Clm 15000nw3/L 80-71 6 4 3¶¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 6¹ Rengifo J 121 L 3.00 Flashy Boy121¶ Check Me Out121¡ Captain Cool124¨µ prssd5w,flattened out 8
30Aug24 RP7 ft 6Kº^ :22¸¶ :45¹º 1:17½¾ 3g Alw 36000nw3/L 93-55 6 5 4¶£ 4¸¡ 6¶¹ 7¶½£ Diego I V 119 L 3.80 1089 General Shipman118¶¢ Classic Cut120¹¡ Sara's Shaman121«¬ 4w turn, flattened out 7
10Feb24 Hou8 ft 5Kº^ :22^¹ :45º½ 1:04¸º 3 Aoc 50000nw1/x-N 91-94 5 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶£ Diego I V 122 L 3.10 Safarinfas122¶£ Lake Bee122»¡ Storm Catcher122¸¡ dueled, 2w, driving 7
18Jan24 FG4 ft 6f¾^ :21¾¸ :45¸¹ 1:10½½ 3g lAlw 53000nw2/L 61-62 6 9 6¹¡ 5¹ 4»¡ 5½£ Loveberry J 118 L 2.70 Like This122¶¡ Le Monstre Rapide122¸ Angelic Knight122¹¡ woff slw,3p,5p upr,drft 9
16Dec23 RP5 ft 6f»^ :22¼» :46½¼ 1:11¿¸ 2 Mcl 20000 68-88 3 7 4¶¢ 1¸ 1½ 1¶¾ Alvarez J L 122 21.00 Safarinfas122¶¾ Shaggy Edge122¸¢ Lucky Appeal122¸¡ 4w, drew away, best 10
Workout(s): 31 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :50.2b 19/51

5
12-1 Green

Game Port 73 © (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Whence - Francesca Del Port by Porto Foricos, LA
White, Black Diamond w/ 'L/J', Black Dots on Sleeves

81 Own: LJ Racing Stables LLC (Juan A. Larrosa)
Trn: Juan A. Larrosa (56-14-9-12)

JUAN P. VARGAS (58-12-9-5) 118

2025: 7 1 1 2 $45,340 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 1 0 0 $25,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 1 2 $71,140 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $25,800

Track: 4 1 0 1 $35,640
16Oct25 Ded7 ft 6K¹¾ :23¾^ :47¼¹ 1:18¿» 3g lAlw 45000nw3/L/x 44-80 5 6 7º 7¹ 8¼ 7¼¡ Vargas J P 118 bL 12.20 Hay Jude118º Louisiana Jess118¶¢ Hard Line118¨µ evenly near back 9
01Sep25 Evd8 fm p 1m»^ :48¼» 1:13¸¸ 1:38º¶ 3g lAlw 36000nw3/L 86-77 4 5º 5¹ 6¸¢ 8¹£ 7½£ Vargas J P 118 bL 17.70 Cypress Gold120¶¢ Le Monstre Rapide120¡ Ice'm Up Boys120¨© trckd 4w,gave way 8
02Aug25 Evd8 ft 7f¹^ :23^º :46¸» 1:24¿¿ 3 lStk - LAStallnB - 75k 30-87 1 6 6¾ 6¾ 4£ 3¶£ Vargas J P 118 bL 6.30 He's Late Again124¨µ Hard Line116¶¡ Game Port118£ sttld back,good finish 6
07Jun25 Evd2 ft 5Kº» :22¶º :45½º 1:05¸¼ 3g lAoc 50000nw2/L-N 40-78 5 6 6½ 5»¢ 3¡ 1¸¢ Vargas J P 121 bL *2.30 Game Port121¸¢ Hawija121£ Tripple D Ruller124«¬ sustained rally 7/16 6
16May25 Evd8 ft 5Kº» :22^¾ :45½º 1:05¸º 3 lAoc 50000nw2/L 37-83 5 6 7¾¡ 7¼ 3¶ 2«¬ Vargas J P 122 bL 3.50 Gabe's Possum122«¬ Game Port122¨µ Running Ragged122¨µ steady close, gaining 7
01Feb25 Ded8 ft 7f¶» :22¾^ :47»^ 1:26¾¾ 3 lStk - PremPrncB - 100k 86-85 5 6 5¼¡ 2«¬ 4¸¢ 4½ DelCid V 117 bL 15.80 Cajun Mitole117¶£ Hay Jude122¸¡ Voila Magic117¸£ in middle, bid, faded 8
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 Ded 3F ft :38.2b 14/27 9 Oct 25 Ded 3F ft :38.4b 8/9

6
12-1 Black

A Million Moons 67 © (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Mo Tom - Gloamingsky by Sky Mesa, LA
Yellow, Purple Star, Purple Stars on Sleeves

73 Own: Hoffman Family Racing , LLC (Gregory M. Hoffman)
Trn: Henry B. Johnson, Jr. (12-0-0-0)

JOEL DOMINGUEZ (101-11-9-14) 118

2025: 4 0 0 0 $2,350 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 2 3 0 $117,200 Off (Dirt): 3 0 3 0 $39,800
Life: 10 2 3 0 $119,550 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $21,350

Track: 4 1 1 0 $82,350
16Oct25 Ded7 ft 6K¹¾ :23¾^ :47¼¹ 1:18¿» 3g lAlw 45000nw3/L/x 54-80 1 5 5¸¡ 6¸¡ 7»¡ 5¼¢ Nieves E 118 bfL 19.80 Hay Jude118º Louisiana Jess118¶¢ Hard Line118¨µ in middle, even effort 9
18Apr25 Evd6 ft 6f¹» :22»¹ :45¼^ 1:10½¼ 3g lAlw 36000nw3/L 72-70 6 2 2¶ 3¶¡ 4¹¢ 6¾£ Dominguez J 119 bL 3.10 Carpis122¨© Chad's Flashy Ways122¹¡ Yockey's Drivethru122º wbumped st, bid, faded 7
22Mar25 FG7 ft 1B»^ :47º¸ 1:12¶¸ 1:45¸º 3 lStk - CntCtyDry - 100k 96-76 3 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 3¶¡ 8»£ Curtis B 122 bL 59.20 Sippin On Gin122«¬ He's Late Again122¨µ Classic Time122¶¡ ins foe,gave way btwn 14
01Feb25 Ded8 ft 7f¶» :22¾^ :47»^ 1:26¾¾ 3 lStk - PremPrncB - 100k 116-80 7 3 3¸ 4¨µ 5º¢ 6¿¡ Rodriguez J 122 bL 26.50 Cajun Mitole117¶£ Hay Jude122¸¡ Voila Magic117¸£ pressed, retreated 8
22Nov24 FG5 ft 6f¾^ :21¿½ :45º¿ 1:11»¼ 2 lStk - JRPlusoMmB - 100k 74-63 4 6 3¹ 4¹ 5»¡ 5¾£ Rodriguez J 122 bL 27.30 Hay Jude122£ Voila Magic122¨µ Louisiana Jess122¹¡ ins turn,no response 6
08Nov24 Ded6 mys 6K¹¾ :23^¾ :47»¶ 1:19¿¹ 2 Stk - JeanLafitB - 100k 108-85 3 1 1¡ 1¶ 2¶ 2¸¡ Rodriguez J 123 bL 4.60 Coal Battle118¸¡ A Million Moons123¶¢ Contrabandist116¸¢ no match, clear 2nd 7
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :50.1b 22/61 8 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :49.1b 7/59 a1 Nov 25 Ded 5F ft 1:02.3b 1/12 11 Oct 25 Ded 5F ft 1:04.4b 11/24

7
4-1 Orange

Deal With It Daddy 61 © (L)
Ch.c.4 El Deal - Giovanna by Gio Ponti, LA
Black & White Checkered

74 Own: Israel Flores Horses LLC (Israel Flores)
Trn: Tony J. Richey (0-0-0-0)

VICENTE DEL-CID (128-31-17-20) 120

2025: 1 0 0 1 $4,950 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 1 0 0 $33,060 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,640
Life: 9 2 1 1 $76,850 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 1 0 1 $38,010
14Feb25 Ded9 ft 7K¸^ :23¿¿ :48¾» 1:34º» 4g lAlw 45000nw3/L 69-82 2 3 4¶¡ 4¶¢ 2¹ 3¹¡ Perez C 115» L 4.90 Pitch and Run124¨µ The Boss Soss120¹¢ Deal With It Daddy115¸¡ no match for top two 7
20Dec24 Ded6 ft 1m¸¸ :49º¸ 1:14º½ 1:40¿¹ 3g lAlw 45000nw3/L/x 53-80 7 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 4¹ Rodriguez J L 119 L 3.30 Cajun Ami120¸¢ Titanium Deal119£ My Pal Sweet120«¬ pressed, missed show 7
30Nov24 Ded1 ft 7f¶» :23¿¶ :48½½ 1:27»¸ 3g lAlw 44000nw2/L 74-87 4 2 3¶ 3¸ 2¸ 1£ Rodriguez J L 118 L 4.40 Deal With It Daddy118£ Pitch and Run120«¬ Connectique118¹¡ pressed, best late 5
09Nov24 Ded6 sys 7f¶» :23¸½ :48¶¿ 1:28¾¹ 3g lAlw 44000nw1/x 104-73 1 4 2¶ 3¶¡ 3º 4¶ Rodriguez J L 118 fL 3.90 Joey's Lightening120¨µ Habanero Tom120¨µ My Pal Sweet120¡ angled out, mild rally 8
30Oct24 Ded2 ft 5f¸¼ :22º¾ :46^» :58¸» 3g lAlw 44000nw2/L 39-59 6 8 6¹ 6¸¢ 5¾ 5¿¡ Rodriguez J L 118 fL 10.00 He's Just Lucky118º£ Pennys Deal122¹ Tripple D Ruller120¶¢ broke out, even effort 9
05Aug23 Lad4 ft 5K¸^ :22»¶ :46»¶ 1:05»¸ 2 lStk - LaCupJuvB - 75k 54-54 8 8 7¹¢ 8¹¢ 7¸£ 4¶^¢ Rodriguez J L 116 L 18.90 Strong Promise119¸¡ Good and Stout117»£ El Dinero119¸ midpack,4w,8wupper,eve 10
Workout(s): a4 Nov 25 Lad 5F ft 1:01.1b 1/3 a28 Oct 25 Lad 4F ft :48.2b 1/15 21 Oct 25 Lad 4F ft :49.1b 4/12 11 Oct 25 Lad 4F hy :50b 10/42

8
6-1 Pink

Steel Argument 66 © (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Closing Argument - Steel Gray Guitar by Quiet American, LA
White, Black Diamond w/ 'L/J', Black Dots on Sleeves

74 Own: LJ Racing Stables LLC (Juan A. Larrosa)
Trn: Juan A. Larrosa (56-14-9-12)

KEVIN ROMAN (72-2-11-13) 120

2025: 7 0 1 1 $7,890 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,320
2024: 7 2 0 0 $57,530 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $21,000
Life: 14 2 1 1 $65,420 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $34,490

Track: 5 1 1 0 $34,490
31Oct25 Ded5 ft 6K¹¾ :23º¸ :47º» 1:21¶» 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 37-77 8 8 7¿¢ 6º¢ 7¹ 2¨µ Gonzalez E 117 L 5.30 Backfire120¨µ Steel Argument117¡ Josan119¡ 6wide, outfinished 9
08Aug25 Evd7 fm p¸^ *7K¶º^ :25¸½ :49¸¼ 1:30¾¿ 3g Clm 20000 (20-15)nw3/L 19-76 6 3 2¶ 3¸ 5¸¢ 6º£ Dominguez J 121 L 20.10 Red Road124¶¡ Daddy's Code121¶¢ Connectique121£ inside trip, no rally 9
17May25 Evd2 fm p¸^ *1m¶»^ :47¼» 1:12¸¼ 1:37¶» 3g lClm 20000 (20-15)nw3/L 78-80 3 4º 4º 5º 4º 4½ Vargas J P 124 L 10.00 My Pal Sweet124¨© Slick and Fast124¡ Jackson D120¼¡ saved ground,bid,empty 6
12Apr25 Evd7 ft 6f¹» :22»¶ :46¹¶ 1:11»½ 4g lAlw 35000nw1/x 77-63 7 6 5¶¢ 5¸ 6¸£ 6¿¡ Vargas J P 122 L 6.00 Sounds Like Power122¨µ Our Determination122¸¡ Pop's Peppysteper122¹¢ outrun 7
07Mar25 FG3 ft 6f¾^ :21½^ :45¸» 1:10¿¶ 4g lClm 15000 (15-10)nw3/L 68-68 2 6 5¹¢ 4¹ 4¸¡ 3º DelCid V 121 L 10.70 Our Determintion121¹¢ Pop's Peppysteper121£ Steel Argument121¡ ins-3p,6p btw1/4,ranon 8
20Feb25 FG6 ft 1m»^ :48^¸ 1:12»¼ 1:37¼» 4g lAlw 53000nw1/x 48-49 8 6º 7» 8¾£ 8¶º 8¸»¡ Nieves E 121 L 65.70 Kenmore West121¶¸¢ Native Star121¶ Razor Crest121¶¡ brsh st,chsd 4p,faded 9
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :52.4b 54/61 24 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :51.2b 36/53 11 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :51.2b 54/82 30 Sep 25 Ded 3F ft :40b 5/6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 1-2-7-8 DED-11/22/2025-8



Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)

9 Delta Downs
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $14,000. (Includes $1,400 from L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $9,400 from Slots)(Includes $3,200 from the LVPTF ) For Accredited La Bred Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have
Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $5,000. Five Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Black Cloud 56 © (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Yockey's Warrior - Reigning Cats by Tale of the Cat, LA
Green, Yellow Diamond w/ JFR on Back & Sleeves

54 $5,000 Own: Lara Racing Stables, LLC (Jorge Lara)
Trn: Jorge Lara (13-1-1-0)

ALEXANDER CASTILLO (76-6-5-4) 122

2025: 5 1 2 0 $10,640 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 2 0 $10,640 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Sep25 Lad2 ft 5K¸^ :22¹¹ :47»½ 1:06¿¾ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 66-54 5 5 5º 5» 3¨µ 2£ Castillo A 119 bfL *1.10 He's Super Wicked119£ Black Cloud119£ V Cut117º bump,trk pc,good finsh 6
13Aug25 Lad4 ft 6f¸^ :23¹¶ :47»» 1:12¼¿ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 72-57 3 3 1¡ 1¡ 2¸ 2¶^£ Castillo A 117 bL 2.70 Statler122¶^£ Black Cloud117¶£ Rusty Gadget122¡ vied, clear, no match 6
Workout(s): 25 Oct 25 Ded 4F wf :51b 6/17 14 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :51.1b 10/15 9 Sep 25 Lad 4F ft :48.3b 6/34 31 Aug 25 Lad 3F ft :37.2b 2/7

2
15-1 White

Zoey's Hippie 46 © (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 Flashpoint - Miss Silky Cat by Big Top Cat, LA
Purple, White Jackson 100, White Sleeves

31 $5,000 Own: Dwayne Jackson
Trn: Owner (1-0-0-0)

JARRED JOURNET (46-2-5-1) 124

2025: 7 0 0 1 $2,065 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 0 0 0 $1,380 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 1 $10,640
Life: 29 1 7 6 $75,135 Distance: 23 1 7 3 $68,710

Track: 14 1 6 2 $60,050
07Aug25 Evd2 ft 5fº^ :22¹º :45¼¹ :58ºº 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 60-39 3 1 3¶ 5¸£ 6¼¡ 7¶¸¡ Edison J 119» fL 73.60 Running Ragged121¸£ Z Star121¸¡ Lost Da Vinci121¶£ brief spd,bk off,tired 8
11Jul25 Evd9 ft 5fº^ :22½¼ :46½º :59¶¼ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 49-35 3 2 2¶ 2¶ 6¹ 8¶¶£ Florian J 119» fL 22.30 Billy Bowlegs124»¡ One More Sleep124¶ Patek124¶¢ vied, pressed, stopped 8
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 Ded 6F ft 1:20b 1/2 8 Nov 25 Evd 6F ft 1:21.4b 1/1 1 Nov 25 Evd 4F ft :50.2b 3/4

3
10-1 Blue

Leisurely 61 © (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Country Day - Just You Wait by Gemologist, LA
White, Red Blocks, Black Emblem, White Sleeves

53 $5,000 Own: Janna Cooksey
Trn: Daniel R. Cangemi (5-0-1-1)

ELIO J. BARRERA (56-7-7-6) 124

2025: 5 0 1 2 $6,870 Turf: 5 0 1 1 $7,040
2024: 8 1 1 0 $13,740 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 1 2 2 $20,610 Distance: 9 1 1 2 $16,200

Track: 1 0 0 1 $1,540
22Oct25 Ded2 ft 5f¸¼ :22¿¹ :46¾½ :59¹¾ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 45-48 1 8 2¡ 2¶¡ 3º 3¿ DelCid V 124 bL 6.60 Leaving Shadows122»¢ Righteous Freedom119¹£ Leisurely124¶¡ no match for top two 10
09Sep25 Lad2 fm p 5f :22¿º :46»¾ :58¼¶ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 69-63 6 2 2¡ 2«¬ 3¨µ 4¶£ Ramirez, Jr. J 123 bL 2.10 C D's Wild Fire123¶ Louisiana Native120¡ A G's Gem123¨µ vied2w, duel,no kick 6
Workout(s): a10 Oct 25 Lad 5F ft 1:00b 1/19 30 Sep 25 Lad 5F ft 1:06b 11/12

4
2-1 Yellow

Girlie's Max 64 © (L)
Ch.g.3 Aurelius Maximus - Girlie Go by Lydgate, LA
Green, White L&G FARMERS, White Sleeves

66 $5,000 Own: L and G Racing Stables (Joe Alfredo Castillo)
Trn: Juan A. Larrosa (56-14-9-12)

VICENTE DEL-CID (128-31-17-20) 122

2025: 8 1 0 2 $32,245 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $25,800
Life: 8 1 0 2 $32,245 Distance: 5 1 0 1 $30,265

Track: 2 1 0 1 $27,505
05Nov25 Ded4 ft 5f¸¼ :22»^ :46¾^ :59¾¸ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 72-68 3 5 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 3¶£ DelCid V 119 L 1.50 American Guy119¶ Auto Dial119£ Girlie's Max119¶ speed, no late kick 9
21Aug25 Evd5 fm p 5f¹» :22^½ :45½¸ :57¾» 3g lClm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 63-62 7 5 6º 6º¡ 5¹ 6º£ Perez C 116» L 5.30 Sunny Sassicaia122£ Leisurely124¸¡ Leaving Shadows121«¬ pushed in start,evenly 9
Workout(s): 29 Oct 25 Ded 3F ft :38.4b 9/22 18 Oct 25 Ded 5F ft 1:04.4b 7/12 4 Oct 25 Ded 3F ft :39.3b 27/37 23 Sep 25 Ded 3F my :40b 13/15

5
15-1 Green

Daddy's Gift 49 © (L)
B.g.3 Aurelius Maximus - Muskarella by Musket Man, LA
Red, Lime Ball, Black Framed House and Goat Emblem, Lime Diamonds on Sleeves

44 $5,000 Own: End Zone Athletics Inc. (Karl Broberg and Matt Johans
Trn: Abel Ramirez-Rodriguez (39-7-6-4)

KEVIN ROMAN (72-2-11-13) 122

2025: 4 1 0 0 $17,700 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 0 $17,700 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $17,040

Track: 2 1 0 0 $17,040
22Oct25 Ded2 ft 5f¸¼ :22¿¹ :46¾½ :59¹¾ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L-c 34-44 3 6 6¸ 6º£ 4¾ 4¶^¡ Pompell T L 122 L 7.10 Leaving Shadows122»¢ Righteous Freedom119¹£ Leisurely124¶¡ mild bid, no factor 10

Claimed by End Zone Athletics, Inc. from 3EJ Racing Stable LLC for $5,000, Brinkman Brett A. - Trainer
06Jun25 Evd9 ft 6f¹» :22¸¼ :46^¸ 1:12^¶ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 57-42 7 1 3º 3¸ 4» 6¶¶¡ Pompell T L 121 L 16.80 Coattails121¶¡ Custom Cadillac124¸¢ Deal Em Justice121¸¡ swung wide, faded 11
Workout(s): 5 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :49.3bg 10/35 7 Oct 25 Cct 4F ft :51.1b 35/58 16 Sep 25 Cct 4F ft :50.0b 4/32

6
5-1 Black

Righteous Freedom 63 © (L)
Ch.g.5 American Freedom - Cherub Heart by Dehere, LA
Blue, White Diamond w/ 'N', Blue/Black/White Checkered Sleeves

62 $5,000 Own: All Us Racing, LLC
Trn: Dane Noel (25-2-5-6)

JAMISON MUDD (29-0-6-2) 119»

2025: 3 0 1 1 $4,450 Turf: 9 1 1 0 $26,030
2024: 7 1 1 0 $16,310 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 1 3 1 $36,880 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $3,200

Track: 1 0 1 0 $2,800
22Oct25 Ded2 ft 5f¸¼ :22¿¹ :46¾½ :59¹¾ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 37-58 9 2 5¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¹ 2»¢ Mudd J 119» bfL 14.60 Leaving Shadows122»¢ Righteous Freedom119¹£ Leisurely124¶¡ no match, clear 2nd 10
21Feb25 FG8 ft 5K»^ :22¾¶ :46»¶ 1:05¼¸ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 44-54 9 9 4¸¡ 5¹¢ 7½ 10½ McMahon C 122 bfrL 7.60 Bobby Two Shot's125£ Maximum Grace118«¬ Sophie's Painter117¶¢ tracked 4-5p,gave way 10
Workout(s): a8 Sep 25 Fol 5F gd 1:03b 1/3

7
10-1Orange

Serrano's Warrior 53 © (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Yockey's Warrior - Serrano by Exchange Rate, LA
Orange, Kelly Green Diamond Belt, Kelly Green Band on Sleeves

44 $5,000 Own: H B Johnson Racing LLC (Henry B. Johnson)
Trn: Henry B. Johnson, Jr. (12-0-0-0)

JOSE FLORIAN (7-0-0-2) 119»

2025: 6 1 1 0 $8,155 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $300
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $4,600
Life: 11 1 2 0 $13,535 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $1,080

Track: 2 0 0 0 $780
16Sep25 Lad2 ft 5K¸^ :22¹¹ :47»½ 1:06¿¾ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 86-42 4 2 3¶ 4¸ 5¹¢ 5»£ Nieves E 122 L 9.70 He's Super Wicked119£ Black Cloud119£ V Cut117º wbump,stlk,outfinished 6
23Jul25 Lad6 fm p 5f :22»¶ :46¹½ :58¿» 3g lClm 7500nw2/L 72-44 6 1 3¸ 4º 5º 5»¡ Nieves E 122 L 4.10 Clever Race107¨µ A G's Gem122¹ Leisurely122¡ always btw,flatten str 8
Workout(s): 14 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :50bg 13/37 1 Nov 25 Ded 5F ft 1:04.4b 6/12 24 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :50b 15/53 3 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :50.4b 44/62

8
20-1 Pink

Zapaway 35 © (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Country Day - Zaplicious by Ghostzapper, LA
Green, Yellow Diamond w/ JFR on Back & Sleeves

32 $5,000 Own: Ricardo Palomino
Trn: Eduardo L. Morales (3-2-0-0)

MISAEL ALVAREZ (3-2-0-0) 119»

2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 10 1 1 1 $13,430 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $7,500
Life: 16 1 1 1 $13,790 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $0

Track: 8 0 0 0 $1,170
21Aug25 Evd2 ft 5Kº» :22º¸ :46º½ 1:06¸¿ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 69-16 6 2 4¶¡ 6¹¡ 9¶^ 9¸^£ Perez C 119» bfkL 28.60 Z Star121£ Half Guilty124¸¢ My Chulupa121¹ stopped,not urged late 9
20Feb25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22¿¸ :47º¶ 1:00¼¶ 4g lClm 5000nw2/L 43-32 9 1 5¸£ 5¸¢ 7¼¢ 8¶¸¡ Perez C 119» bfL 38.60 Alines Valentine124¶£ Live Affair124¡ One More Sleep124£ in middle, faded 9
Workout(s): 10 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :52b 49/61

9
20-1 Aqua

Friend's Do Care 29 © (L)
B.g.6 Pimpernel - Suitefriendsofmine by Richter Scale, LA
Purple, Silver/Gold Wings on Back, Turquoise Sleeves

27 $5,000 Own: Alejandro Cibrian
Trn: Benjamin Zeno (19-1-1-0)

JUNIOR INIRIO (4-0-1-0) 124

2025: 5 0 0 0 $390 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,260
2024: 11 0 0 1 $2,335 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 1 $1,650
Life: 33 1 2 3 $25,885 Distance: 12 0 0 2 $5,800

Track: 12 0 0 2 $4,090
24Apr25 Evd4 ft 6K¹» :22½¿ :46^½ 1:19»¹ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 43-19 6 6 7º¡ 10¶¹ 10¶^ 10¸¸ Ramirez, Jr. J 119» bL 120.80 Lost My Bag124¨© Kats Pick124¸£ Joseph H124¡ showed little 10
12Apr25 Evd3 ft 6f¹» :22»¿ :46½¶ 1:12¼¿ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 65-34 5 1 5¸¡ 7¼¡ 6» 5¶»£ Arana K 116» bL 112.90 American City121¶¡ Yeager124¾£ Egor Otay124» contention, retreated 7
Workout(s): 24 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :53.4b 52/53

10
3-1 Purple

Majestic Palace 57 © (L)
Ch.g.4 Palace Malice - Majestic Fantasy by Majestic Warrior, LA
Blue, Blue 'R' on Silver Diamond, Silver Diamonds on Sleeves

67 $5,000 Own: Stewart Mather Madison and Ronnie P. Ward
Trn: Ronnie P. Ward (35-2-3-3)

CARLOS PEREZ (108-11-20-14) 124

2025: 4 0 1 2 $10,770 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,020
2024: 6 1 1 0 $35,420 Off (Dirt): 4 0 2 0 $17,200
Life: 13 1 3 2 $54,790 Distance: 5 1 1 1 $37,950

Track: 9 1 2 2 $50,370
08May25 Evd2 ft 7f¹^ :23^¸ :46¾½ 1:25¹» 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 69-68 5 1 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¼¡ Guerrero J A 124 L *1.50 Daddy's Code124¼¡ Majestic Palace124¹ Deal Em Justice121¶¢ challenged, no match 7
22Feb25 Ded9 mys 6K¹¾ :23º¾ :47½¾ 1:21¾¾ 3g lAlw 44000nw2/L 78-65 4 1 4º¡ 4º¡ 5¹¡ 6¾¢ Dominguez J 120 L 24.00 Chad's Flashy Ways123º¡ Country Hit120¡ Same Play116«¬ contention, faded 9
Workout(s): 1 Nov 25 Ded 3F ft :38b 9/30 25 Oct 25 Ded 3F wf :38.3b 4/7 18 Oct 25 Ded 3F ft :39.3b 24/31

11
9-2

AE

Grey
Hes the Bomb Too 56 © (L)
B.g.3 Calibrachoa - Venatrix by Theatrical (IRE), LA
Red, White Diamond w/ Red Ken on Front & Back, White Diamond w/ Red R on Sleeves

51 $5,000 Own: Kenneth Roberts Racing Stables, Inc. (Kenneth Robert
Trn: Benard K. Chatters (20-5-5-2)

JULIO RAMIREZ, JR. (78-7-7-4) 122

2025: 9 1 2 2 $19,900 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $630
Life: 9 1 2 2 $19,900 Distance: 5 1 0 2 $13,770

Track: 3 0 1 1 $7,360
24Oct25 Ded9 ft 6K¹¾ :23¾¸ :48¶» 1:20¼» 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 73-67 5 3 2¶ 3¶ 2º 2½¡ Ramirez, Jr. J 119 bL 6.40 Dr. Niko122½¡ Hes the Bomb Too119¨µ Donegal Dreamer124£ no match, held place 10
23Aug25 Evd9 ft 5fº^ :22¼¼ :46½¿ 1:00¹¶ 3g lMcl 5000 26-51 1 5 7»¡ 7½ 4º¡ 1¸¢ Ramirez, Jr. J 121 bL *2.30 Hes the Bomb Too121¸¢ Theboyz Warning121¶¡ Not Free121¸ 3w,angld out,surgd clr 9
Workout(s): 7 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :48.3b 5/55 a10 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :48b 1/61 26 Sep 25 Ded 4F ft :49b 7/60

12
15-1

AE

Lime
One More Sleep 54 © (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Takeover Target - Betty's Blossom by Flower Alley, LA
Lime Green

49 $5,000 Own: Denver Nicholas
Trn: Ray Robbins (4-2-0-0)

CARLOS LOZADA (36-4-3-7) 124

2025: 9 0 2 4 $11,475 Turf: 3 0 2 0 $7,650
2024: 13 1 4 2 $29,320 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $10,230
Life: 31 1 8 7 $48,085 Distance: 6 0 2 2 $8,170

Track: 8 0 0 2 $4,440
22Oct25 Ded2 ft 5f¸¼ :22¿¹ :46¾½ :59¹¾ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 21-31 4 7 9º 8¼¢ 8¶¹ 8¶»¡ Lozada C 124 bfL 17.90 Leaving Shadows122»¢ Righteous Freedom119¹£ Leisurely124¶¡ evenly near back 10
21Aug25 Evd2 ft 5Kº» :22º¸ :46º½ 1:06¸¿ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 56-50 9 3 6¹¡ 5¹ 5¹¡ 5¼£ Lozada C 124 bfL 12.10 Z Star121£ Half Guilty124¸¢ My Chulupa121¹ no stretch response 9
Workout(s): 11 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :49.4b 12/82
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Daddy's Gift will race with Blinkers On

a
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1 Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races
1-2)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 1-3)/Pick 5 (Races 1-5)

Five Furlongs - MAIDEN CLAIMING $20,000. - Purse $27,000. (Includes
$1,400 from L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $22,400 from Slots)(Includes $3,200 from
the LVPTF ) For Accredited La Bred Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old.

1 PRYTANIA (L1) 20 Cohen D 120
2 STORMY LOU 20 Castillo A 120
3 CHARGE THE DEAL (L) 7/2 Inirio J 120
4 PHILLY KAN (L1) 8 Dominguez J 120
5 SOUTHERN ANGEL (L) 6 Hernandez J *115
6 MY VISION (L) 9/2 Roman K 120
7 KARA FLASH 45 (L) 5/2 Del-Cid V 120
8 ARTIC SAILOR 33 (L) 10 Ramirez P 120
9 EX GONNA (L1) 15 Rengifo J 120
10 BELARSEN 26 (L) 12 Barrera E 120
11 AE-COMPLETE WRAP (L1) 5 Lozada C 120

SELECTIONS: 7-3-6-11

2 Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races
2-3)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 2-4)/Pick 4 (Races 2-5)

Six And One Half Furlongs - MAIDEN. - Purse $35,000. (Includes $29,000 from
Slots)(Plus $10,000 From ALBSS) For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.

1 TWO DOLLARS 55 (L) 5 Mudd J *117
2 FIFTYSHADESOFNAUTI 46 (L) 8 Cohen D 122
3 COLLECT NOW (L) 15 Pena J *114
4 WOLF MAN JACK 42 (L) 4 Roman K 122
5 BOLD EXCHANGE 50 (L) 9/5 Vargas J 122
6 GOLDEN CITY STREET 48 (L) 12 Pompell T 122
7 WEEKENDSANDWHISKEY 38 (L) 5/2 Barrera E 122

SELECTIONS: 5-7-4-1

3 Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races
3-4)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 3-5)

One Mile - SPECIAL MAIDEN. - Purse $43,000. (Includes $1,400 from
L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $38,400 from Slots)(Includes $3,200 from the LVPTF )
For Accredited La Bred Maidens, Two Years Old.

1 MISDEAL (L1) 20 Barrera E 122
2 NATE'S FOCUS 46 (L) 6 Ramirez, Jr. J 122
3 CHATTY MILLIGAN (L1) 12 Pompell T 122
4 UNLAWFUL 53 (L) 5/2 Perez C 122
5 OHM NAMO (L1) 12 Arana K *117
6 AHOOGA 47 (L) 7/2 Cardoso D 122
7 IN THE GRAY 41 (L) 6 Rosier C 122
8 MARTIN'S MO TOM (L) 9/2 Del-Cid V 122
9 ONGOING CHALLENGE 33 (L) Blk-on 20 Roman K 122
10 BIGFUNONTHEBAYOU (L) Screens On 15 Castillo A 122

SELECTIONS: 4-6-8-2

4 Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races
4-5)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 4-6)

Five Furlongs - CLAIMING $5,000. - Purse $14,500. (Includes $8,000 from
Slots)(Plus $4,000 From ALBSS) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and
Upward Which Have Never Won Four Races.

1 PIGGY TALES UP 66 (L) 9/2 Castillo A 118
2 LA DEAL 50 (L) 5 Ramirez P 117
3 FOURALIVIA 58 (L) 7/2 Dominguez J 117
4 CRANKY SHEILA 66 (L) 5/2 Pompell T 120
5 GAP DADDY 55 (L) 12 Journet J 117
6 FUNTIMEGIRL 61 (L) 20 Roman K 120
7 GIVE EM HAIL GAYLE 63 (L) 6 Perez C 118
8 BEAUTIFUL TEMPLE 57 (L) 10 Inirio J 120
9 MYDEALOFTHEDAY 43 (L) 15 Ramirez, Jr. J 117

SELECTIONS: 4-3-1-2

5 Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races
5-6)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 5-7)/Pick 5 (Races 5-9)

Five Furlongs - MAIDEN. - Purse $35,000. (Includes $29,000 from Slots)(Plus
$10,000 From ALBSS) For Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old.

1 BE BACK AGAIN 44 (L) 2 Dominguez J 117
2 SHADOW DANCER (L1) 10 Barrera E 117
3 ECHO JULIET (L1) 9/2 Pompell T 120
4 DEEVER ENCOUNTER (L1) 6 Lopez J 120
5 SUNNYDAY LIGHTNING (L1) 15 Rengifo J 120
6 MAE'S MAJESTY (L) 5 Del-Cid V 117
7 CLASSICAL ECHO 26 (L) 7/2 Roman K 120
8 FUND LAVENDER (L1) 15 Ramirez, Jr. J 120

SELECTIONS: 1-7-3-6

6 Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races
6-7)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 6-8)/Pick 4 (Races 6-9)

Five Furlongs - CLAIMING $10,000. - Purse $18,500. (Includes $12,000 from
Slots)(Plus $5,000 From ALBSS) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and
Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 LADY RAZORBACK 46 (L) 20 Roman K 120
2 GIRL FROM DE BAYOU 67 (L) Blk-on 6 Dominguez J 117
3 CALL SADIE 51 (L) 12 Borel C 118
4 PSALM PRAYER 46 10 Arana K *112
5 IMPERIAL ASSAULT 57 (L) 15 Andros C 115
6 MY LIL POKER FACE 57 (L) 8 Pena J *113
7 AGE OF REASON 61 (L) 2 Pompell T 118
8 MIZ MASTERY 62 (L) 3 Del-Cid V 120
9 ROSE HILL ROCKET 56 (L) 5 Barrera E 117

SELECTIONS: 7-8-9-2

7 Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races
7-8)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 7-9)

Five Furlongs - CLAIMING $15,000. - Purse $23,500. (Includes $17,000 from
Slots)(Plus $5,000 From ALBSS) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have
Never Won Four Races or Which Have Not Won A Race In 2025.

1 COPTER 69 (L) 12 Barrera E 117
2 MCLAREN VALE 74 (L) 4 Rosier C 120
3 CLASSIC RICK 73 (L) 8 Castillo A 120
4 PAYNTED BLUE 84 (L) 7/2 Lozada C 120
5 HI YAH 77 (L) 9/2 Vargas J 117
6 LAGOON 77 (L) 5/2 Del-Cid V 120
7 INDIA INK 75 (L) 15 Perez C 120
8 CHIEF BRADY 70 (L) 10 Roman K 120

SELECTIONS: 6-4-2-5

8 Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races
8-9)($1 min.)

Six And One Half Furlongs - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $45,000. (Includes $1,400
from L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $40,400 from Slots)(Includes $3,200 from the
LVPTF ) For Accredited La Bred Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have
Never Won Three Races.

1 NATIVE RED 70 (L) 2 Perez C 118
2 TRIPPLE D RULLER 75 (L) 3 Pompell T 124
3 BATTALION STRIKE 61 (L) 15 Singh R 120
4 SAFARINFAS 58 (L) 8 Rengifo J 120
5 GAME PORT 73 (L) 12 Vargas J 118
6 A MILLION MOONS 67 (L) 12 Dominguez J 118
7 DEAL WITH IT DADDY 61 (L) 4 Del-Cid V 120
8 STEEL ARGUMENT 66 (L) 6 Roman K 120

SELECTIONS: 1-2-7-8

9 Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)
Five Furlongs - CLAIMING $5,000. - Purse $14,000. (Includes $1,400 from
L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $9,400 from Slots)(Includes $3,200 from the LVPTF )
For Accredited La Bred Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won
Two Races.

1 BLACK CLOUD 56 (L) 8 Castillo A 122
2 ZOEY'S HIPPIE 46 (L) 15 Journet J 124
3 LEISURELY 61 (L) 10 Barrera E 124
4 GIRLIE'S MAX 64 (L) 2 Del-Cid V 122
5 DADDY'S GIFT 49 (L) Blk-on 15 Roman K 122
6 RIGHTEOUS FREEDOM 63 (L) 5 Mudd J *119
7 SERRANO'S WARRIOR 53 (L) 10 Florian J *119
8 ZAPAWAY 35 (L) 20 Alvarez M *119
9 FRIEND'S DO CARE 29 (L) 20 Inirio J 124
10 MAJESTIC PALACE 57 (L) 3 Perez C 124
11 AE-HES THE BOMB TOO 56 (L) 9/2 Ramirez, Jr. J 122
12 AE-ONE MORE SLEEP 54 (L) 15 Lozada C 124

SELECTIONS: 4-10-11-6

DELTA DOWNS PREVIEW
Saturday, November 22, 2025
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Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3) / Pick 4 (Races 1-2-3-4)

1 Evangeline Downs
(QH) Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $9,000. (Includes $5,950 Slot Rev)(Plus $5,000 ALBSS) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year Olds, 126 Lbs; Older, 128 Lbs
Claiming Price $15,000. 250 Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Shyloh Therapy(QH) (L)
Br.f.3 Uncle D - Ms Fast Prize Corona by Spit Curl Jess, OK (Heritage Place Winter Mixed 2024 $9,200)
Black, Silver Diamond w/ Red ME , Silver Diamonds on Sleeves

68 $15,000 Own: Lynda Erica Velasco
Trn: Dustin Rhodes (34-7-3-3)

HUMBERTO VITAL (93-14-16-10) 126

2025: 7 1 1 0 $9,368 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 1 1 0 $9,760 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $2,870
Life: 14 2 2 0 $19,128 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $2,870

Track: 4 1 1 0 $8,800
31Oct25 Evd4 ft 220Y nw :12¸½¸ :12^»½ 3g SOC 7500/15000 79-72 5 7 -- -- 6¡ 6¶¢ Vital H 126 hL 25.30 Blood Kiss126¨© Ovation128¨µ Jess Divi the Cash128«¬ failed to menace 8
28Aug25 Ded9 ft 250Y nw :13¹»^ :12¿»¹ 3g Alw 13000nw3/L 82-66 7 5 -- -- 6¹ 8¸¢ Vital H 126 hfkL 80.00 Ec Jet Patrot126¨µ Hy On Sweet Luck126£ Commandeer128¨µ brief try, bumped 10
11Jul25 Ded8 ft 250Y nw :13º¾¼ :13^¶½ 3g Alw 13000nw3/L 76-60 7 5 -- -- 9¸¡ 9¸£ Vital H 126 hfkL 18.20 Fearless Eagle Z126£ Contrary Eagle126£ Seperate Moon128«¬ showed little 10
21May25 Ded7 mys 250Y nw :13¹¶º :13¸¿¹ 3g Alw 13000nw3/L 83-74 2 2 -- -- 2¶ 2«¬ Vital H 126 hfk 21.60 Jrs Jess First126«¬ Shyloh Therapy126¨© Ec Jet Patrot126¨µ driftout late,held 2nd 10
15Mar25 Lad5 ft 110Y twÁÀ :07¶¸» :06¿¹¸ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 81-73 2 2 -- -- -- 4¶ Chavez R E 130 hk 3.90 Rh Querida Soraya126£ Open Me Champagne128¨µ Streakin Patron128¨© outkicked 6
22Feb25 Lad5 ft 110Y nw :07^»½ :07^»½ 3g Alw 9500nw2/L 87-80 3 1 -- -- -- 1¨µ Castaneda N 126 hk 4.20 Shyloh Therapy126¨µ Rio Maradona127¨µ The Cartel Master128¨µ driving finish 5
05Feb25 Lad6 ft 110Y hwÉ :07¸º¸ :07¶¶» 3g Alw 9500nw2/L 70-65 6 3 -- -- -- 4£ Romero J M 131 hk 13.30 Ttt Rare Chick128¡ Miss Chick Chimes129¨µ Lassie Fast Dash126¨© brk in, veered in 9
Workout(s): 24 Oct 25 Evd 220Y ft :13.56b 11/13

2
10-1 White

Flashin Pyc(QH) (L)
B.g.3 Pyc Prize Time - Flash N Cash It by First Moonflash, TX
White, Black "2" on sleeves

63 $15,000 Own: Maribel Martinez
Trn: Fernando Lopez (13-1-0-2)

JORGE J. GARCIA (76-15-7-9) 126

2025: 5 0 0 1 $1,991 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 2 0 0 $26,615 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 2 0 1 $28,606 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $10,827

Track: 2 0 0 1 $1,265
22Oct25 Evd5 ft 350Y nw :18¸¶^ :17¾½º 3g Ocl 15000nw3/L-N 82-71 1 3 2«¬ -- 2¡ 3¸ Garcia J J 126 bkL 22.30 Jj Apollitical Snow126£ Poochies Candy127¶¢ Flashin Pyc126«¬ outkicked 10
27Sep25 LS2 ft 350Y cwÂ :18^»^ :17»^º 3g lAlw 19500nw3/L 82-58 6 8 8¹ -- 7¹£ 7¹¢ Villatoro N 126 bhfkL 20.20 1186 Mountainaire125«¬ Puro Chilitos125¡ Chiles125«¬ woff slow,drifted 9
10Jul25 Ret4 ft 350Y hwÁÀ :18º½^ :18¸^¾ 3g lAlw 21100nw3/L 77-59 1 6 7¸ -- 7¶ 6¶¡ Hernandez A 125 bfL 10.80 Boks Dream Catcher128«¬ Marfalous125«¬ Sloww Downn125¶¢ no menace 7
05Jun25 Hou6 ft 250Y hwÅ :13½¹º :13º^º 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 76-54 6 7 -- -- 7¶¡ 5¸ Villatoro N 125 bfkL 10.20 Pyc Royal Time128¡ Nfluencer125¨© Josselet Switch125¶¢ late rush 8
10May25 Hou9 ft 350Y cwÈ :18¸ºº :17½¹^ 3g Alw 20000nw3/L 79-53 7 6 7¹¡ -- 7»¢ 7¸£ Linares G 125 bfL *2.10 Deagree128«¬ Gabriel128¡ Boks Dream Catcher128¡ broke outward 7
22Nov24 Evd3 ft 400Y twÄ :20¹¾¿ :19¿¼½ 2 Ftr 5000 78-76 1 4 5¨µ -- 6£ 7¸£ Hernandez J A 124 bfL 36.70 Kempton126£ Jj Jessa Dynasty124¶ Seis No More126¨© outfinished 8
25Aug24 Gil10 ft 350Y cwÇ :18^¿¸ :17¼¼¶ 2 GilCntyFut -220k 81-61 4 8 7¶¢ -- 9¸£ 9¸£ Hernandez J A 124 bfL 12.60 El Senador Tequila124¡ Hogans Hero124¨µ Kas This Stoli Gl124¡ wcontention bumped late 10

3
7-2 Blue

Ks Eagle Quick(QH) © (L)
B.f.3 Eagle Deluxe - Kiss the Clowns by Quick to Flare Up, LA
Teal, Maroon KS w/ Horses on Back, Maroon Sleeves w/ Teal KS

64 $15,000 Own: Karl H. Smith
Trn: Ray Robbins (16-4-6-1)

DONELL BLAKE (28-5-6-5) 126

2025: 7 2 2 0 $27,620 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 0 2 0 $7,290 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $17,180
Life: 12 2 4 0 $34,910 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $10,820

Track: 3 1 1 0 $10,420
29Oct25 Evd4 ft 250Y twÁÈ :13¼¶¼ :13º¶^ 3g lClm 15000nw3/L 81-65 4 6 -- -- 6¡ 5¶ Blake D 126 hkL *3.20 No Moonin126«¬ Tf Jess Toasted126¨µ Courage to Corona126«¬ bmp by foe, chased 8
17Oct25 Evd2 ft 250Y cwÆ :13¼^¼ :13¼^¼ 3g Clm 15000nw2/L 81-77 2 2 -- -- 1¨µ 1¨µ Blake D 126 hkL 2.90 Ks Eagle Quick126¨µ Bellas First Rogue128¨© Mr Blues Jammin126«¬ wstmbld, led, lasted 5
30Aug25 Ded2 mys 330Y nw :17¶º¼ :17¶º¼ 3g lMdn 23500 82-77 6 3 1¡ -- 1¡ 1¶¢ Blake D 126 hkL 5.70 Ks Eagle Quick126¶¢ Apolliticalady128¶¢ De Bell Train126«¬ speed,finish strong 7
11Jul25 Ded5 ft 300Y nw :15¼»¿ :15¼¸º 3g Mcl 15000 84-70 3 3 -- -- 2«¬ 2«¬ Blake D 126 hfkL 10.80 Rock Eagle126«¬ Ks Eagle Quick126£ One Famous Pack128¨© bump,duel,missed 9
28May25 Ded1 sys 300Y nw :15½¶¸ 3g lMcl 10000 --- 1 2 -- -- -- -- Hernandez S R 126 hkL 2.90 Jess Surfing126¨µ Too Many Dreams126«¬ Leaving Seperately126¶ whit rail,lost rider 9
14May25 Ded1 ft 220Y cwÈ :12¿¸¸ :12¸¸» 3g lMcl 10000 51-12 4 9 -- -- 9¹£ 8º* Hernandez S R 126 hkL *1.00 Im That Perry128¶¢ Dolens Boy126¨µ La Pantera Jp128«¬ wset back on rig,PL7th 9
19Mar25 Lad3 ft 300Y twÁÈ :16^»^ :15¿½½ 3g lMcl 12500 79-61 4 8 -- -- 3«¬ 3¡* Alvarez A 126 hkL 5.10 Md Louisiana Road126¨µ Precious Rogue126¨µ Ks Eagle Quick126«¬ wstumble, late kick,PL2nd 9

4
9-2 Yellow

Blue Kisses(QH)
Sor.f.3 Kiss My Hocks - La Deja Blue by Carters Cartel, OK (Heritage Place Winter Mixed 2025 $18,000)
Yellow, Black "4" on sleeves

73 $15,000 Own: Micheladas Racing, LLC (Jose A. Ramirez)
Trn: Fernando Lopez (13-1-0-2)

FEDERICO VARGAS (59-7-11-14) 126

2025: 8 1 3 0 $25,938 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 0 0 1 $4,752 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $5,328
Life: 13 1 3 1 $30,690 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $2,400

Track: 2 0 0 0 $660
30Oct25 Evd4 ft 400Y twÄ :20º½¸ :20¸¹º 3g Alw 12000nw2/L 78-80 3 6 6¡ -- 6¶£ 6¶¢ Hernandez R 126 bh 4.70 Prize Pilot126«¬ Speed Favorite126¨µ Leaving At Noon126«¬ not a factor 7
11Oct25 Evd6 ft 300Y nw :15½½¹ :15¼½º 3g Alw 11000nw2/L 85-80 1 3 -- -- 1«¬ 4¡ Hernandez R 126 bh 8.80 Jrs Outlook Is Sweet126«¬ Follies Rave128¨µ Zira Stone126«¬ drift out, outkicked 10
27Aug25 Ded9 ft 250Y nw :13¶¾¿ :13¶¼¼ 3g Alw 12000nw2/L 88-71 2 2 -- -- 2¡ 2«¬ Hernandez R 126 b 3.10 Cinco La Nina126«¬ Blue Kisses126¨© Cowgirl Chick126«¬ dueled, held 2nd 8
25Jul25 Ded7 ft 300Y nw :15º¼^ :15º¶½ 3g Alw 12000nw2/L 90-82 2 2 -- -- 2¶¡ 2¨µ Hernandez R 126 bh 3.80 Your Wgon Or Mine126¨µ Blue Kisses126«¬ Justaperfect Moment126¨µ broke out,gamely,miss 8
15May25 Ded4 ft 350Y cwÅ :18^¸½ :17¾½» 3g Alw 12500nw2/L 83-77 5 4 4¶¡ -- 5¶¢ 4£ Rodriguez Y 126 bh 4.20 Fabulous Blue126¨µ Justaperfect Moment126¨µ Zoom Train126¨µ solid try, gamely late 9
24Apr25 Hou10 sys 300Y hwÅ :15¼¸^ :15»»^ 3 k Alw 18000nw2/L 93-77 9 1 -- -- 4¶¢ 5£ Herbert J R 130 b 2.50 Bf D Rageous126¨© Miss Chick Chimes125«¬ A Fast Dynasty125¨µ gaining late 9
23Mar25 Srm3 ft 330Y cwÅ :17¸¼¸ :17¸¼¸ 3g Mdn 24000 80-75 3 4 1«¬ -- 1¡ 1£ Rodriguez Y 126 b 2.32 Blue Kisses126£ Celtic Cartel126¨µ Cruisindownthebeach128£wbumped st,inched ahead 8

5
3-1 Green

Seperate Moon(QH) © (L)
Br.m.4 Inseperable - Sheza Moon Feature by Moon Dynasty, LA (LQHBA Yearling Sale 2022 $3,000)
Blue, Lime Cuadra Santa Cruz LLC w/ Cross, Lime Cuadra Santa Cruz on Sleeves

70 $15,000 Own: Cuadra Santa Cruz, LLC (Emeterio Mendez)
Trn: Patrick L. Clemons (39-7-7-5)

RANDY EDISON JR. (117-11-17-20) 128

2025: 13 1 2 3 $20,520 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 10 1 1 1 $12,090 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 0 $3,220
Life: 32 2 5 5 $44,010 Distance: 10 0 1 3 $10,770

Track: 9 0 1 2 $7,955
29Oct25 Evd4 ft 250Y twÁÈ :13»¸¶ :13º¶^ 3g lClm 15000nw3/L 85-72 7 5 -- -- 4¡ 4¡ Edison Jr. R 128 bhfL 3.40 No Moonin126«¬ Tf Jess Toasted126¨µ Courage to Corona126«¬ game effort 8
03Oct25 Evd1 ft 250Y nw :13¹º½ :13¸¼¸ 3g lClm 20000nw3/L 92-80 5 6 -- -- 3¡ 3¡ Edison Jr. R 128 bfL 20.30 First Cash Ha Chi126¡ Avioncito126¨© Seperate Moon128¨µ solid effort 10
30Aug25 Ded3 mys 330Y nw :17¹»¹ :16¾^½ 3g lAlw 26000nw3/L 75-59 9 8 8¹¢ -- 9¹ 9¸¡ Alvarez A 128 bfL 35.20 Lady Coco Piloto126¨µ Big Dashin Eagle126¨µ Yoda126¨µ broke out, no kick 10
26Jul25 Ded8 ft 250Y nw :13¸¶¿ :12¿½¿ 3g lAlw 26000nw3/L 87-74 10 9 -- -- 8¶¡ 7¶¡ Hernandez R 128 bfL 34.90 Eye Rockin Roll126£ Carry On Moon126«¬ Di Esperanza128«¬ broke out, no threat 10
11Jul25 Ded8 ft 250Y nw :13¸º¸ :13^¶½ 3g Alw 13000nw3/L 86-77 5 2 -- -- 3¶ 3¶¡ Rodriguez L 128 bfL 19.00 Fearless Eagle Z126£ Contrary Eagle126£ Seperate Moon128«¬ game effort 10
29May25 Ded4 ft 250Y nw :13º^¿ :13¸¶^ 3g lClm 20000nw3/L 79-62 9 9 -- -- 8¸¢ 7¶ Hernandez R 128 bfL 10.80 My Lady Corona128¨µ Fancy Paints126«¬ First Cash Ha Chi126¡ showed little 9
14May25 Ded3 ft 220Y cwÇ :12¶^¹ :12¶^¹ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 88-77 3 2 -- -- 2«¬ 1¡ Hernandez R 128 bfL *1.80 Seperate Moon128¡ Lady Mafia126¡ Jj One Meteorite126«¬ dueled, best late 10

6
5-2 Black

Tf Jess Toasted(QH) © (L)
B.g.3 One Sweet Jess - Toast Butter by Toast to Dash, LA (LQHBA Yearling Sale 2023 $13,500)
Blue, Silver 'B/S', Silver Cuff

71 $15,000 Own: Barraza Brothers and Sons Racing LLC (Laura R. Loya
Trn: Barbara Alcantara (31-3-2-5)

LEONARDO RODRIGUEZ (100-16-15-7) 126

2025: 8 0 1 1 $8,260 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 10 2 1 3 $33,170 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $6,000
Life: 18 2 2 4 $41,430 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $3,610

Track: 4 0 2 0 $7,300
29Oct25 Evd4 ft 250Y twÁÈ :13ºº¶ :13º¶^ 3g lClm 15000nw3/L 88-77 3 1 -- -- 2¨µ 2«¬ Rodriguez L 126 bfkL 4.60 No Moonin126«¬ Tf Jess Toasted126¨µ Courage to Corona126«¬ game second 8
03Oct25 Evd1 ft 250Y nw :13¼º¸ :13¸¼¸ 3g lClm 20000nw3/L 80-59 10 9 -- -- 9¸ 10¸¢ Alvarez A 126 bfkL *3.90 First Cash Ha Chi126¡ Avioncito126¨© Seperate Moon128¨µ bmp, dull effort 10
14Aug25 Ded8 ft 350Y nw :17¿»¸ :17½^¿ 3g Alw 13000nw3/L 85-78 3 2 3¨µ -- 3¡ 5¶¡ Rodriguez L 126 bfkL 19.80 Valentino Cartel126£ Dress Me in Blue128¡ Blue Blizzard128«¬ forward, no punch 9
19Jun25 Ded4 ft 400Y nw :20»¼½ :20¶¼¸ 3 lDtr 10000 78-69 1 2 2«¬ -- 4¸ 5¸¢ Rodriguez L 126 bkL 9.30 Dropping Dimes126£ Perry Midnight Train126¶ Tdz Jes a Train126¡ early try, weakened 8
05Jun25 Ded7 ft 350Y nw :17¿¹:̂17½¼^ht 3g lAlw 25500nw3/L 86-83 6 3 5£ -- 5£ 5¶ Rodriguez L 126 bkL 12.20 Hope Tide126£ Bar the Saint126¨© Freightless128«¬ mild bid, evenly 10
01May25 Ded5 ft 300Y nw :15»¼½ :15»¶¾ 3g Alw 13000nw3/L 87-79 1 3 -- -- 1«¬ 3¨µ Rodriguez E 126 bkL 16.80 Ranch Watr128«¬ Ripnzoom126¨µ Tf Jess Toasted126¨µ bump,duel,outfinished 9
25Mar25 Srm5 ft 250Y twÅ :13¾^¶ :13º¾½ 3g Alw 27000nw3/L 68-39 1 1 -- -- 2«¬ 5¶¢ Marquez J D 126 b 3.90 Apolitical Wagon126¨© Pop Pop Rabbit126¨© Ap Political Patriot126¨µ wbroke out bump,flatten 6

7
8-1 Orange

Snowlady Train(QH) © (L)
Br.f.3 Freighttrain B - Game Snowlady by Game Patriot, LA (LQHBA Yearling Sale 2023 $20,000)
Red, White Bands, "Big Boy Racing", Red/White Crosses on Blue Sleeves

62 $15,000 Own: Thomas D. Peterman
Trn: Danny Hoda (36-5-2-6)

RENE HERNANDEZ (90-13-9-9) 126

2025: 11 2 0 2 $19,815 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 0 0 1 $3,495 Off (Dirt): 5 2 0 0 $17,100
Life: 17 2 0 3 $23,310 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $1,815

Track: 5 0 0 2 $4,095
06Nov25 Evd1 ft 220Y cwÃ :12¸¼¸ :12¶^¼ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 80-70 4 5 -- -- 5£ 4£ Vargas F 126 bfL 4.10 Live the Way I Talk126«¬ Fancy Paints126¨µ All That Yard126¡ bmp, mild late push 6
18Oct25 Evd2 ft 350Y hwÁÅ :18¹¼¿ :18¸¾¿ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 77-70 4 1 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 3¡ Vargas F 126 bL 7.00 Hell of a View128¨© Kalies Fast Magic128¡ Snowlady Train126¡ spd, weakened late 6
03Oct25 Evd5 ft 250Y nw :13½º¶ :13¶¾¸ 3g Ocl 15000nw3/L-N 76-52 2 9 -- -- 9¶¡ 9¹ Vargas F 126 bL 44.90 Mp Sixy Silhoutte128£ Corona Blues128«¬ Ripnzoom126¨© no menace 10
22Aug25 Ded7 mys 550Y nw :28¹»¿ :27½¹¾ 3g lOcl 15000nw3/L-N 83-61 3 4 2«¬ -- 3¨µ 7¹¡ Vargas F 126 bL 13.60 Full Vision128¡ Jamies Secret Piloto126¶¡ Louie B Quick128«¬ dueled, faltered 8
10Jul25 Ded5 ft 330Y nw :17¹¸º :16¿¼^ 3g lAlw 25500nw3/L 76-63 4 9 9¶¢ -- 9¶¡ 9¸¢ Vargas F 126 bL 27.60 Ll I Dont Know126¡ Bar the Saint126«¬ Freightless128«¬ pinch back early 10
12Jun25 Ded2 mys 330Y nw :16¿¹¸ :16¿¹¸ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L-c 88-79 3 1 1«¬ -- 1¶ 1¡ Vargas F 126 bL 3.30 Snowlady Train126¡ Bellas First Rogue128¡ Piloto West128«¬ speed all the way 7

Claimed by Peterman Thomas D. from Two The Max Investments LLC for $10,000, Haywood Vann E. - Trainer
14May25 Ded2 ft 250Y cwÇ :13¹¼¶ :13¸¶¹ 3g lClm 15000nw2/L 81-71 8 9 -- -- 7¶¡ 3£ Vargas F 126 bL 21.30 Duck Duck Go126«¬ Brigs Dashing Corona126£ Snowlady Train126«¬ off slow, late rush 9

8
20-1 Pink

My Royal Player(QH)
Sor.g.3 My Royal Wagon - Jessa Music Player by Mr Jess Perry, IN
Black, White Horsehead, Red CO5, Red Sleeves W/Black Diamonds

47 $15,000 Own: Fabian Gutierrez
Trn: Arturo Juarez Flores (0-0-0-0)

OLIVER E. MARTINEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 7 1 0 0 $6,478 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 1 0 0 $7,220 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 2 0 0 $13,698 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $760

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Oct25 LS9 ft 350Y hwÄ :18¹»^ :17¼¹» 3g Alw 16500nw2/x 74-44 7 10 10¹ -- 10º 10º¢ Martinez O E 125 bk 53.10 1054 Fire in My Blood125¡ Tripple D125«¬ Freighttrain V U125¨© wbmpd,no rally 10
26Sep25 LS1 ft 220Y cwÁ :12^¶» :12^¶» 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 92-68 2 3 -- -- 1«¬ 1¨µ Martinez O E 125 b 3.20 1084 My Royal Player125¨µ Quick Lew125¨µ Jmg an Unquiet Mind128¨µ drifted in,driving 9
10Aug25 Gil2 ft 300Y cwÅ :16^¼^ :15½¸¸ 3g Clm 5000 82-44 6 4 -- -- 4¶¢ 4¸ Martinez O E 125 bk 11.00 Carters Lights125¨© Coronita Wagon125¨© Wicked and Fast128¸ no excuses even speed 7
12Jun25 Ded3 mys 350Y nw :18º¾½ :17¼»¾ 3 Dtr 5000 70-48 3 6 8¶¡ -- 8¸¡ 8º£ Cabrera R 126 bkL 42.80 Seis Chilitos126«¬ Flyin Chilitos126£ Jd Heza Paintedeagle126«¬ wdrift in late,steadied 8
25Apr25 Ded5 ft 330Y nw :17º^¼ :16½¶¿ 3 Dtr 5000 74-60 5 5 5¸ -- 7¸£ 8¹£ Torres, Jr. C O 126 bkL 26.10 Rios Dashing Spirit126¶ Cowgirl Chick126¨µ Mh Coronas Diamond126¨µ drift in,early try 9
13Mar25 Lad6 ft 350Y cwÅ :18½^¾ :17¾^¶ 3g Alw 9500nw2/L 69-41 10 8 7¡ -- 7£ 10»¢ Torres, Jr. C O 126 bkL 13.40 Shez Flyn126¡ Star On the Mountain126¶¢ Fabulous Blue126¨µ drifted out throughout 10
30Jan25 Lad6 sys 330Y hwÁÀ :17¹^» :16¼½¶ 3g Alw 9500nw2/L 85-68 4 7 7¡ -- 8¸ 8¹£ Martinez O E 126 bkL 8.30 Fire in My Blood126¨µ Mark 536127£ Mh Coronas Diamond126¶¢ failed to menace 10

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) /

2 Evangeline Downs
(QH) Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $13,500. (Includes $12,550 Slot Rev)(Includes $950 from L.Q.H.B.A.S.B.F) For Accredited La Bred Two Year Olds Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 124 Lbs Claiming
Price $12,500. 350 Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Black Jack Billy(QH) © (L)
Br.g.2 Rip Tide - Dashing Well by Strong Hope, LA (LQHBA Yearling Sale 2024 $5,000)
Blue, Lime Cuadra Santa Cruz LLC w/ Cross, Lime Cuadra Santa Cruz on Sleeves

63 $12,500 Own: Cuadra Santa Cruz, LLC (Emeterio Mendez)
Trn: Patrick L. Clemons (39-7-7-5)

HUMBERTO VITAL (93-14-16-10) 124

2025: 8 1 1 2 $19,960 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $14,100
Life: 8 1 1 2 $19,960 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $3,005

Track: 2 0 0 1 $1,595
30Oct25 Evd6 ft 350Y twÂ :18¸¿¾ :17½¼¸ 2 lAlw 19500nw2/L 79-61 5 4 7¡ -- 7¶£ 7¸£ Alvarez A 124 bhkL 16.60 Usxpress124¶¢ Beyondsivorypilot127¨µ White Rose Runnin126«¬ bmp off stride midway 10
01Oct25 Evd5 ft 350Y twÄ :18¶¼º :18^»» 2 lClm 20000nw2/L 83-72 10 4 4¡ -- 3¡ 3¡ Edison Jr. R 124 bkL 2.20 Skooby124¨µ Bayou Justice126¨µ Black Jack Billy124«¬ game 3rd 10
30Aug25 Ded11 wf 400Y nw :20º^^ :20º^^ 2 lMdn 23500 82-76 8 8 8¸¡ -- 6¶¢ 1«¬ Edison Jr. R 124 bkL 11.20 nBlack Jack Billy124«¬ nSix Streakin Blood124«¬ Dg Mia Cartel124«¬ surged late, just up 10
26Jul25 Ded7 ft 350Y nw :18¹¾º :18^º¸ 2 lMdn 23500 73-55 4 7 5¸¡ -- 4» 4¸ Camacho K J 124 bL 10.00 Bayou Justice124¨µ Jess Politix125¶ Miss Dashin Tornado124£ awkward st, drift out 8
25Jun25 Ded6 mys 300Y nw :15¾^» :15»»¶ 2 Mdn 12000 79-57 9 4 -- -- 3¶¡ 2¶¡ Garcia J J 124 bL 3.70 My Favorite Sass124¶¡ Black Jack Billy124«¬ Cyberella124¡ strong strides late 10
29May25 Ded5 ft 330Y nw :17¹½» :17¹¶¾ 2 Mcl 20000 75-59 7 6 5¶¢ -- 4¶ 3¨µ Cabrera R 124 bL 6.70 Deleon Bay124¨© Fly Hookie Fly124¨µ Black Jack Billy124¡ drift out, gamely late 8
08May25 Ded1 ft 250Y cwÅ :13½¶½ :13»¿¸ 2 lMcl 15000 67-43 9 8 -- -- 7¶¡ 4¡ Cabrera R 124 bL 4.20 Cm Dashing Cartel128¨µ Southern Rogue124«¬ Double Dash O Dancer126¨µ late interest 10
27Mar25 Lad1 ft 250Y hwÉ :13¿¿¼ :13¼¹¶ 2 lMcl 20000 69-33 4 7 -- -- 7¶ 6¸¢ Alvarez A 124 bL 20.70 Jess Transcendent126¶ Final Lamentation124¨© Jessaluckyone127¨µ brk in, bmp, late try 7

2
9-2 White

Glimpse of Piloto(QH) ©
Sor.f.2 Mr Piloto - Glimpse of the Witch by Glimpse of Greatness, LA
Blue, White R & Horseshoe on Back, White Sleeves w/ Blue R & Horseshoe

64 $12,500 Own: Noe R. Sanchez
Trn: Owner (19-2-3-2)

EVERARDO RODRIGUEZ (42-5-3-5) 124

2025: 2 1 0 1 $8,930 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 1 $8,930 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $1,430
05Nov25 Evd2 ft 300Y nw :15¾¾¶ :15½¾¼ 2 Clm 10000nw2/L 81-66 2 6 -- -- 2«¬ 3¡ Rodriguez L 124 b 6.60 Chilitazoom124¨µ Rip With Effort127¨µ Glimpse of Piloto124¡ drift in, game effort 9
30Apr25 Ded1 ft 250Y cwÈ :13¹º¼ :13¹º¼ 2 lMcl 7500 82-61 4 2 -- -- 1¡ 1¨µ MarquezMunoz S 125 b 16.60 Glimps of Piloto125¨µ Twobit Sssy Firfly125¡ Brooklynns Picsso124«¬ broke in,speed,heldon 8
Workout(s): 29 Oct 25 Evd 220Y ft :12.93b 8/11

3
10-1 Blue

Ttt Secon Down Ivy(QH) © (L)
Sor.f.2 Ivan James - Ttt Kellys La Jolla by Second Down Kelly, LA
Royal Blue, White "3" on sleeves

49 $12,500 Own: Perla M. Rodriguez
Trn: Alex P. Clark (38-5-4-5)

PEDRO C. ESPINOSA (104-18-12-13) 124

2025: 6 1 0 0 $16,980 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $735
Life: 6 1 0 0 $16,980 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,425
23Oct25 Evd4 ft 250Y nw :13½¼º :13¸¾½ 2 Alw 11000nw2/L 75-58 5 5 -- -- 6¶¡ 5¸¡ Espinosa P C 124 bkL 46.40 Mamma Im Leaving You126¶¢ One Dashing Mind124¡ Ms Streakin Lorenzo124«¬ no menace 8
04Oct25 Evd2 ft 300Y cwÆ :16¶¶^ :15¼»¹ 2 Clm 20000nw2/L 74-52 5 5 -- -- 4¶¢ 4¸¡ Edison Jr. R 124 bhkL 29.20 Petacona125¶¢ Bye Bye Baby Forever126«¬ Leaving You Loco124¶¢ wstumbled, good try 7
09Jul25 Ded6 mys 220Y nw :12¹¿¾ :11¿¾¹ 2 lAlw 24500nw2/L 75-48 8 6 -- -- 5¹¡ 5¸¡ Alvarez A 124 bkL 66.30 Jedi James124£ John Wayne Friday126«¬ Leaving You Loco126¶¡ bumped, even try 10
17May25 Ded9 ft 220Y nw :12¸¹¿ :12¸¹¿ 2 k Mdn 12000 82-60 3 2 -- -- 1«¬ 1¡ Hernandez, Jr. R 124 bkL 8.00 Ttt Secon Down Ivy124¡ Oak Hill Diva124«¬ Paint Your Valentina126¨µ duel,best stride late 9
30Apr25 Ded8 ft 300Y cwÆ :16¹½½ :15½¶¹ 2 k Mdn 12000 60-31 2 2 -- -- 4¶¡ 7¹£ MarquezMunoz S 125 bkL 30.20 Racy Stacy124¶¢ Fur Elise Tlc124¡ My Sweet Madison125¡ wducked in,bid, fade 8
26Mar25 Lad1 ft 250Y cwÇ :14^¾½ :13¿¹¼ 2 klMcl 20000 65-20 2 2 -- -- 3«¬ 4¶ MarquezMunoz S 124 bk 28.00 Valeria Flies128£ Jess Significant Tlc124¨© Twobit Sassy Firefly126«¬ brk in, weakened late 9
Workout(s): 5 Sep 25 Ded 220Y ft :13.19b 14/17

4
7-2 Yellow

Lm Mr Scarface(QH) © (L)
B.g.2 Jess Louisiana Blue - Little Huckleberry by Separatist, LA
Maroon, 'M' on White Diamond, 'Martinez Racing' , White Stars on Sleeves

62 $12,500 Own: Luis Rosales Martinez, Jr.
Trn: Luis R. Martinez, Jr. (77-4-8-9)

JORGE J. GARCIA (76-15-7-9) 124

2025: 9 1 0 2 $15,640 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $8,400
Life: 9 1 0 2 $15,640 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $9,810

Track: 3 0 0 1 $2,540
06Nov25 Evd2 ft 400Y cwÃ :20º¾¼ :20¹¶½ 2 lClm 10000nw2/L 78-78 3 5 2¨µ -- 3¨µ 3¶ Garcia J J 126 bfkL 3.40 Nxs125¡ One Sweet Lil Patsy124¡ Lm Mr Scarface126¶£ wawkward st, gamely 5
15Oct25 Evd3 ft 300Y nw :15¿^½ :15»¼¾ 2 Alw 11000nw2/L 81-64 4 6 -- -- 5£ 4¸ Rodriguez Y 125 bkL 11.20 Big Mama124¨µ San Lorenzo Knockout124¶ Jeg Fascination Chik124£ brk in, bmp, late kick 6
04Oct25 Evd6 ft 330Y nw :17¼¸¿ :17¶¼¾ 2 lAlw 18500nw2/L 72-49 3 2 7£ -- 6¶¢ 7¸¡ Rodriguez Y 125 bkL 12.40 Payasito Dream124¨µ Mae Be Sizzlin124¡ John Wayne Friday124£ bmp, no menace 10
23Aug25 Ded5 mys 350Y nw :18^¸½ :18^¸½ 2 Mcl 10000 83-79 7 2 1«¬ -- 1¡ 1¡ Garcia J J 124 bkL 3.00 Lm Mr Scrface124¡ Double Dash O Dancer124¨µ Ostrich Innocent124¶¡ dueled, driving finish 10
25Jul25 Ded9 ft 300Y nw :16^»¹ :15¼¹» 2 lMdn 23500 70-54 4 5 -- -- 5¸£ 7¸¡ Martinez E E 129 bkL 9.60 Rogue Candy124¡ Mda Eyes of Carter124¶ Payasito Dream124¨µ broke in, brief try 9
05Jul25 Ded3 ft 250Y nw :13º»¶ :13¹½^ 2 lMdn 23500 77-64 7 6 -- -- 6¶£ 5¡ Garcia J J 124 bkL *2.70 Scuttlebuzz124¨µ Stratosfaction124¨© Freighttrain Cafe124¨© late interest 7
19Jun25 Ded6 ft 350Y nw :18¸¼¸ :18¶¸½ 2 Mdn 12000 76-67 7 3 3¨µ -- 4£ 4£ Villatoro N 124 bkL 11.80 Its Tarzan126«¬ Jp Seisy Ivory124¡ For Fame Chilera124«¬ bid,drift in,hung 10
16May25 Ded9 ft 300Y nw :15¾¾½ :15¾^½ 2 lMdn 23500 76-56 6 5 -- -- 5¸¢ 3¨µ Luna U 124 bfkL 7.20 John Wayne Friday124¨µ Runaway Freighttrain125«¬ Lm Mr Scarface124¨µ broke in, late rush 9
27Mar25 Lad3 ft 330Y hwÉ :17½¼^ :17»¸¿ 2 Mdn 9000 72-46 1 1 1«¬ -- 4¨µ 7¶¡ MarquezMunoz S 124 bfkL 15.00 Bm Candi Wish124¨µ Mp Snow Game124¡ Valenntino124¨µ spd, drift out,no kick 10

5
2-1 Green

Bayou Justice(QH) © (L)
Ch.g.2 Five Bar Cartel - Miss Classy Perry by Rakin in the Cash, LA (LQHBA Yearling Sale 2024 $9,000)
White, Black 'O' in Circle, Black Cuffs

67 $12,500 Own: Jerry Deville, Jr.
Trn: Orlando Orozco (52-3-6-8)

BOBBY RANSOM (123-13-13-21) 124

2025: 8 1 1 2 $24,757 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 2 $6,347
Life: 8 1 1 2 $24,757 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $17,000

Track: 2 0 1 0 $3,770
25Oct25 Evd1 sys 300Y hwÁÀ :15¾½¶ :15¼¾» 2 lClm 20000nw2/L 82-66 4 3 -- -- 4¡ 4¶¢ Ransom B 126 bkL *.90 Bye Bye Baby Forever127£ Quick Lady Fury126¨© Intensifyer124¡ chased leaders 6
01Oct25 Evd5 ft 350Y twÄ :18¶^¶ :18^»» 2 lClm 20000nw2/L 85-75 5 3 1¨µ -- 1¨µ 2¨µ Ransom B 126 bkL *1.70 Skooby124¨µ Bayou Justice126¨µ Black Jack Billy124«¬ bmp, outkicked late 10
23Aug25 Ded6 mys 300Y nw :15¼½¸ :15»¸º 2 lAlw 24000nw2/L 83-71 5 2 -- -- 3¶ 4£ Vital H 124 bkL 19.30 Zactex Blood124¡ Rh El Chino124«¬ Tf Seperate Cartel124«¬ no menace 9
26Jul25 Ded7 ft 350Y nw :18^º¸ :18^º¸ 2 lMdn 23500 83-73 2 3 2¡ -- 2¡ 1¨µ Constantin L 124 bkL 3.10 Bayou Justice124¨µ Jess Politix125¶ Miss Dashin Tornado124£ solid rally, just up 8
04Jul25 Ded9 ft 330Y nw :17¶¿º :17^¿¶ 2 lMdn 23500 80-66 6 3 3¶¡ -- 3¸ 4£ Constantin L 124 bkL 6.60 Valiant Blood126¨© Jess Politix124¡ Miss Dashin Tornado124«¬ solid try, miss show 10
12Jun25 Ded6 mys 300Y nw :15¿¹¼ :15¼¿» 2 lMdn 23500 74-48 6 6 -- -- 7¡ 5¶¢ Luna U 124 bkL 3.50 Dashing Heart Rio124¡ Payasito Dream124¨µ Rh El Chino124¨µ broke in, no threat 8
21May25 Ded8 mys 220Y nw :12¸¾¾ :12¶¶½ 2 lMdn 23500 80-62 6 8 -- -- 5¶¡ 3¶ Luna U 124 bL 8.50 Lm President Crtel124¨µ San Lorenzo Roses124£ Bayou Justice124«¬ steady gain, up show 10
03May25 Ded7 wf 330Y nw :17¼»¼ :17º^º 2 lFtr 10000 66-57 3 4 3¡ -- 2¡ 3¶¡ Luna U 124 bL 14.50 Not So Sweet124«¬ Mucho Man Train B125¶¡ Bayou Justice124¡ early bid, hung 9

6
15-1 Black

Jc Mr Canelo(QH) © (L)
Gr.g.2 Mr Piloto - Runaway Wendy by Sir Runaway Dash, LA
Black, Yellow "6" on sleeves

54 $12,500 Own: JC Racing Stable, LLC (Jose H Cantu)
Trn: Barbara Alcantara (31-3-2-5)

LEONARDO RODRIGUEZ (100-16-15-7) 124

2025: 6 1 0 0 $11,880 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 0 $11,880 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $0
05Nov25 Evd5 ft 330Y nw :17»¿º :16¾½¿ 2 Alw 12000nw2/L 73-52 2 8 5¡ -- 8¸ 10º Garcia J J 126 bfkL 50.40 San Lorenzo Bossman124¶¢ Distinctly Grand125¨µ Mae Be Sizzlin124¶ one paced 10
01Oct25 Evd5 ft 350Y twÄ :18»»º :18^»» 2 lClm 20000nw2/L 72-52 9 8 6¡ -- 6£ 9¸£ Rodriguez L 124 bfkL 7.00 Skooby124¨µ Bayou Justice126¨µ Black Jack Billy124«¬ mid pack, retreated 10
14Aug25 Ded4 ft 300Y cwÈ :15½¿¹ :15½¶º 2 lClm 50000nw2/L 79-61 2 7 -- -- 5¡ 4¡ Rodriguez L 124 bfkL 4.70 Jrs Jeeses Cartel124«¬ Corona B One124¨© Cos I Do It124¨µ wtight start,even late 8
21Jun25 Ded8 ft 300Y nw :15¾¸¶ :15»¸º 2 lAlw 24500nw1/x 78-63 4 4 -- -- 5¶¢ 7¶£ Rodriguez L 124 bfkL 23.30 Lm President Cartel124«¬ Jrs Jeeses Cartel124¡ Carlos Sainz124¨© brief try, weakened 9
22May25 Ded6 ft 330Y nw :17¹»^ :17¹»^ 2 lMcl 20000 76-64 5 3 3¶ -- 1«¬ 1£ Rodriguez L 124 bfkL 11.20 Jc Mr Canelo124£ Kiss My Lorenzo125«¬ Brooklynns Picasso124«¬ dueled late,prove best 9
01May25 Ded6 ft 330Y nw :17¿¾½ :17º¸¼ 2 lMcl 20000 56-32 9 9 10¼ -- 8¼¢ 7¹¢ Garcia Gonzalez J 125 bkL 31.40 Gold Kings Mawnee124«¬ Deadliest126¸ Jesst Black Ivory124«¬ broke in,brushed late 10
Workout(s): 23 Sep 25 Ded 220Y my :13.99b 7/7

7
8-1 Orange

Eyesa War Eagle(QH) © (L)
Gr.c.2 Eagles Fly Higher - Tf Eyesa Lil Runaway by Sir Runaway Dash, LA
Orange, Black "7" on sleeves

55 $12,500 Own: Tina Palermo
Trn: Preston Jourdan (20-5-2-0)

ARTURO ALVAREZ (94-8-8-14) 124

2025: 7 1 1 0 $9,235 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $6,435
Life: 7 1 1 0 $9,235 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $435
25Oct25 Evd1 sys 300Y hwÁÀ :15¿ºº :15¼¾» 2 lClm 20000nw2/L 79-62 1 5 -- -- 5¶ 5¶£ Luna U 124 bfkL 6.30 Bye Bye Baby Forever127£ Quick Lady Fury126¨© Intensifyer124¡ solid try 6
09Aug25 Ded6 ft 350Y nw :18¼¹» :17¼¶¹ 2 lFtr 10000 66-53 3 7 8¹ -- 8º£ 8¼ Ramirez, Jr. J 124 bkL 57.50 Rf Fast Dash N Blood124£ Fantsy Man Train125¸ Dashing Heart Rio124¨µ wbroke in,bumped 8
20Jun25 Ded7 ft 350Y cwÅ :18¹½¸ :17¾¾º 2 lFtr 10000 73-52 1 2 4¨µ -- 4¶¡ 7¹ Rodriguez Y 124 bkL 18.50 Lm Ms Apollitical124¶¡ Orion Tlc124¡ Hez Jess Different124«¬ early try, faded 8
24May25 Ded7 mys 330Y cwÅ :17»¿¿ :16¿¾¾ 2 lLaddieJuvS -40k 68-43 8 9 8¸£ -- 8¹¡ 7¹¡ Rodriguez L 124 bkL 15.00 Jessapilottrain124¶¡ Mysterious Eagle V124«¬ Gold Broiler Z124«¬ drifted out, no factor 9
03May25 Ded5 wf 330Y nw :17¹½¹ :17¹½¹ 2 lFtr 10000 75-72 3 2 1«¬ -- 1¡ 1¨© Rodriguez Y 124 bkL 3.00 Eyesa War Eagle124¨© Ceds Fast One124£ Zactex Blood127¨© speed, just held on 10
20Mar25 Lad7 ft 250Y twÁÅ :13¾¾¶ :13¾»¾ 2 lMdn 14000 73-36 9 7 -- -- 4¡ 2¨µ Rodriguez Y 124 bkL *1.30 Bd Macho Man124¨µ Eyesa War Eagle124¡ Macho Man Letticia124¨µ strong strides late 9
09Mar25 Lad5 mys 300Y nw :16¶»¾ :15»¸¹ 2 lFtr 7000 75-51 5 7 -- -- 6¸ 6¹£ Rodriguez Y 124 bL 9.80 Jaccx Sizzle124¶¢ Mysterious Eagle V125¶ Gold Heart Girl124£ erratic trip 7
Workout(s): 4 Oct 25 Evd 220Y ft :12.39b 11/19
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5)

3 Evangeline Downs
(QH) Derby Trial TRIALS FOR THE EVD DERBY

$5,000

equibase.com/QR

Purse $5,000. FOR THREE YEAR OLD QUARTER HORSES which were nominated and remain eligible to the 2025 EVD DERBY. $600 to enter trials. All Final Payments and
Supplemental Nominations must be on account with the horsemen's bookkeeper prior to noon on 11/12/2025. Supplemental Nomination - $4,000. Cash or Cashier's Check accepted only.
Weight: 126 lbs. (*All horse nominated to this race are subject to substance testing (Hair Testing) as outlined by the LQHBA. Refer to www.lqhba.com or www.evangelinedowns.com).$600
to enter trials. 400 Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1 Red

Tempting Grace(QH)
Gr.f.3 Tempting Dash - Jumpn Beau Chick by Jumpn Chic, TX
Blue & White w/ M/T Jr on back

86 Own: Francisco Javier Garza
Trn: Luis R. Martinez, Jr. (77-4-8-9)

JORGE J. GARCIA (76-15-7-9) 126

2025: 1 1 0 0 $7,500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 2 2 0 $46,419 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 3 2 0 $53,919 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $1,000

Track: 2 1 1 0 $8,500
01Nov25 Evd5 fts 250Y twÈ :13¶º½ :13¶º½ 3g Alw 12500nw3/L 101-100 8 6 -- -- 1«¬ 1¨µ Garcia J J 127 bk 3.80 Tempting Grace127¨µ Pyc Paint Your Guns126¨µ Jess Joseph M126¶ driving finish 10
22Nov24 Evd7 ft 400Y twÄ :20¶¹¹ :20^¸º 2 Ftr 5000 84-87 5 8 8¡ -- 3¶ 2£ Urieta, Jr. V M 124 bk *1.30 Eagles Up124£ Tempting Grace124£ Freckles Brown124«¬ pinballed, game effort 8
17Aug24 Ret12 ft 350Y hwÈ :18¶º½ :17¿^¿ 2 jTQHSrFtRG2 -205k 82-79 8 2 3¨µ -- 3¡ 5¶¢ Garcia J J 126 bk 13.50 Machiavelli124£ Reletless Politics124«¬ Who Wants Too Fancy124¨µ no menace 10
02Aug24 Ret7 ft 350Y nw :17¿¼¹ :17¿¼¹ 2 Ftr 10000 87-81 8 2 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¡ Urieta, Jr. V M 124 bk *1.70 Tempting Grace124¡ A Fabulous Fling124¨µ Some Ones Diva124¨µ dueled, driving finish 10
06Jul24 Ded9 ft 350Y nw :17½¾¿ :17¼º¹ 2 FrcrkFutG2 -303k 88-89 8 8 8£ -- 6¶¡ 5¶* Urieta, Jr. V M 124 bk 5.20 Reletless Politics124¡ Temptedtogotothebar127¨µ Perry Bogart124¨µ late interest,PL4th 8
Workout(s): 8 Oct 25 Evd 220Y ft :12.05bg 6/20

2
15-1 White

Apollitical Lelo(QH) (L)
B.g.3 Apollitical Spirit - Cosmo Lela by Cosmograph, TX
White, Red 'CJ5' in Circle, White Stars on Blue Sleeves

62 Own: Jose Edelio Cantu, Jr.
Trn: Juan Isidro Cantu (0-0-0-0)

FROYLAN T. RAMIREZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 7 2 1 0 $34,463 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,270
Life: 7 2 1 0 $34,463 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $11,700

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Oct25 LS2 mys 300Y cwÂ :15¼»¿ :15¶¶¿ 3g lAlw 19500nw2/x 83-52 4 8 -- -- 8¹ 8¹ Ramirez F T 125 bhfL 3.50 984 Kas Prietito125¨µ Wicked Reward128¶¢ Zef Lucky Seis128¨µ wstumbled break 9
27Sep25 LS2 ft 350Y cwÂ :17¼º¸ :17»^º 3g lAlw 19500nw3/L 94-78 4 2 3¡ -- 5£ 5£ Ramirez F T 125 bhfL 7.90 988 Mountainaire125«¬ Puro Chilitos125¡ Chiles125«¬ angld in,flattened 9
18Sep25 LS8 ft 330Y hwÁ :17º¹¹ :16»¿¶ 3g Alw 16500nw3/L 74-42 5 10 10»¡ -- 10¼ 10º£ Ramirez F T 125 bhfL 2.70 976 Eye On the Lights126¡ Peepl R Political128¡ Insta Millionaire125£ wlunged start 10
14Aug25 Ret10 ft 300Y hwÁÆ :15½¾½ :15½¾½ 3g Alw 17100nw2/L 91-90 7 2 -- -- 1¡ 1¶ Ramirez F T 125 bfL *.80 Apollitical Lelo125¶ Hueys Wild Bay Be128«¬ State of Blue125¨µ driving finish 10
25Jul25 Ret4 ft 400Y hwÁÀ :20º¹» :20¶¾¼ 3 ½Stk - TQHASalSop - 59k 89-80 3 2 2«¬ -- 2¡ 2¶¡ Ruiz L F 125 bfL 13.40 Fabulous Casina125¶¡ Apollitical Lelo125¡ Celebratingtheeagle130¡ dueled game second 5

3
15-1 Blue

Sweet Pie Corona(QH)
Sor.c.3 One Sweet Jess - Cartel Madame by Coronas Leaving You, TX
White, Red 'GAATAS RACING STABLES' on Front, Red Club/Diamond Pattern on Sleeves

73 Own: Luis Abram Gaatas
Trn: Noe R. Sanchez (19-2-3-2)

EVERARDO RODRIGUEZ (42-5-3-5) 126

2025: 4 0 0 0 $6,648 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 3 1 0 $37,899 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 3 1 0 $44,547 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $4,190

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Oct25 LS9 ft 440Y hwÄ :22¸º½ :21º»¹ 3 DshCshDbG2 -156k 78-66 4 8 8¹£ -- 8¹£ 8º£ Rodriguez E 126 bk 37.40 1268 Just Dulce126¨µ Nine One Won126¶¡ Monty Cristo126«¬ wstep slow,never fired 9
12Sep25 LS10 ft 440Y hwÄ :21½½¿ :21¼¸º 3 Dtr 10000 88-80 8 5 9¹¢ -- 9¸¡ 5¶ Rodriguez E 126 b 29.30 1246 Nine One Won127£ nChill to the Bone126«¬ nFlyn Jesse James126«¬ late gain 9
18Jul25 Ret9 ft 400Y hwÁÅ :20¾¼¾ :20¸¹¼ 3g Alw 19100 78-67 2 9 9¸ -- 6¸£ 6º Hernandez, Jr. R P 126 b 31.10 Lil Perry Wagon128¡ Uncle Eds Idea128¸ Apicasso Jess128«¬ no threat 9
02Jul25 Ret8 mys 400Y nw :20¾¹º :19¾¼¶ 3 Dtr 10000 79-50 2 4 5¶¢ -- 10¹ 10¼¢ Hernandez, Jr. R P 125 bhk 15.50 Dr Pepper 123125¡ El Senador Tequila125¶ Who Wants Too Fancy125¶£ faltered 10
24Oct24 LS7 ft 400Y hwÉ :20¶¾½ :20¶^º 2 Alw 16000nw1/x 83-78 7 5 7¸£ -- 6¶£ 2¡ Garcia J J 128 bh *1.30 1194 Dm Chasing Money125¡ Sweet Pie Corona128¡ nChiles125¨µwcarried,bmpd,up late 7

4
20-1 Yellow

Eyesa Good Corona(QH) (L)
Gr.g.3 Kvn Corona - Eyesa Good One by First Down Dash, AZ (Heritage Place Winter Mixed 2023 $15,000)
Pink, Black Stripe Front/Back, Pink Sleeves w/ Black Bands

66 Own: Leobersi Perez
Trn: Lazaro Cribeiro (16-2-3-2)

YAIDEL RODRIGUEZ (84-7-11-8) 126

2025: 3 0 0 1 $1,885 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 1 3 1 $14,335 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $1,335
Life: 9 1 3 2 $16,220 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $1,300

Track: 3 0 2 1 $4,410
24Oct25 Evd6 ft 350Y nw :18^¾¹ :17¾¹¸ 3g Alw 11000nw2/L 85-77 6 3 4£ -- 4¶¢ 3¶¡ Rodriguez Y 126 bkL 18.60 Mark 536127¶ Justaperfect Moment126¡ Eyesa Good Corona126¨© bmp, late kick 10
15May25 Ded6 ft 350Y cwÅ :18¹¿¹ :17¿^¸ 3g Alw 12500nw2/L 73-59 3 5 5¹ -- 5¹ 5¸£ Rodriguez Y 126 bL *2.10 Rg Apollitical Wagon128¨µ San Lorenzo Tycoon126¡ Shut Out Jess126¡ bumped, even try 9
25Apr25 Hou8 ft 400Y hwÄ :20»¾¿ :20¶¿¿ 3 Dtr 10000 85-59 6 8 8¶ -- 6¸¢ 5¸¢ Urieta, Jr. V M 125 bkL *1.50 Rockin the Train125£ Jess Alittle Fancy127£ Steady Heart125¨µ whit gate, bobbled 8
22Nov24 Evd11 ft 400Y twÄ :20^º¶ :20^¹º 2 Ftr 5000 87-91 6 3 2«¬ -- 4¨µ 2¨© Castaneda N 124 bhkL 13.40 Seis Chilitos124¨© Eyesa Good Corona124«¬ Valentino Cartel124«¬ dueled, game 2nd 8
17Oct24 Evd5 ft 300Y hwÈ :15½^º :15»»¶ 2 Alw 11000nw2/L 85-77 4 4 -- -- 3¡ 2¶ Rodriguez J A 128 bkL 10.90 Perry Midnight Train124¶ Eyesa Good Corona128£ Black Doll124¨µ sidewaysstart,upfor2nd 8
Workout(s): 10 Oct 25 Evd 330Y ft :17.01b 2/4

5
8-5 Green

Famous Flyin Cowgirl(QH) (L)
Sor.f.3 Flying Cowboy 123 - Famous Numbers Fly by One Famous Eagle, LA (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2023 $45,000)
Blue, Gold " CARRIZALES STABLES, w/ Skunk", White Sleeves w/ Ducks

88 Own: Raul A. Beltran Moreno
Trn: Jose Carrizales (40-5-7-8)

RANDY EDISON JR. (117-11-17-20) 126

2025: 8 3 2 1 $46,982 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 2 0 1 $39,250 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $2,000
Life: 15 5 2 2 $86,232 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,945

Track: 1 1 0 0 $7,800
16Oct25 Evd7 ft 330Y nw :16½¶¶ :16½¶¶ 3g Alw 13000 99-101 2 4 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 1£ Edison Jr. R 126 bfkL 2.10 Famous Flyin Cowgirl126£ Jj Jessa Dynasty126¡ Tf Jess a Eagle128¶ duel, drift out, clrd 9
07Aug25 Ded8 ft 330Y nw :16¾º½ :16¾º½ 3gk Stk 25000 91-94 6 6 6¶¡ -- 2¶ 1¨© Hernandez, Jr. R 126 bfkL 3.90 Fmous Flyin Cowgirl126¨© A Lucky Chilitas126¨© India de La Nieve129¶ surged late, just up 8
04Jul25 Ded6 ft 350Y nw :17½¿¶ :17½¶¸ 3 FircrkDbG3 -130k 90-85 9 7 7¸¢ -- 6¶¡ 4¡ Hernandez, Jr. R 126 bfL 7.10 Fortune Seis Aces126«¬ Flyin Chilitos126«¬ Mark 536126¨µ bump, closed fast 10
12Jun25 Ded5 mys 350Y nw :17¼^¼ :17¼^¼ 3 Dtr 5000 95-93 5 3 3¡ -- 3¡ 1£ Hernandez, Jr. R 126 bfL 4.90 nSn Lrnz Trmp126£ nFmos Flyn Cowgrl126£ Tklly Onth Hocks126¶¡ drift out,late rush,up 8
22Mar25 Sun9 ft 350Y twÁÅ :17¶º¼ :17^½¾ 3gk Alw 30700nw3/L 99-84 7 4 3¨µ -- 3¨µ 3¡ Tapia E 126 bfL 2.60 Fdd Dynastasia126«¬ Bogarts Lil Jessie126¡ Famous Flyin Cowgirl126£ late gain,outfinished 10
Workout(s): 4 Oct 25 Evd 220Y ft :13.27b 18/19

6
12-1 Black

Axle D(QH) (L)
Sor.g.3 Uncle D - Transaxle by Mr Jess Perry, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2023 $40,000)
Navy Blue, Silver V Valdez Racing Stables & Racehorse on Back, Silver Sleeves w/ Navy Blue Diamonds

74 Own: Ky Luddington
Trn: Viviane Hill (27-3-5-1)

LEONARDO RODRIGUEZ (100-16-15-7) 126

2025: 8 3 2 1 $38,517 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 1 0 1 $22,407 Off (Dirt): 4 0 2 0 $6,902
Life: 15 4 2 2 $60,924 Distance: 5 1 1 1 $14,025

Track: 2 0 0 0 $780
30Oct25 Evd5 ft 250Y twÂ :13º»¾ :13¸¾¼ 3g Alw 14000 87-85 1 5 -- -- 7¡ 6¶ Rodriguez L 126 bfkL 12.80 Rogue Fast Dash128¨µ Jj Jessa Dynasty126¨© El Capi128¨µ never far back 8
24Aug25 Swf5 ft 400Y nw :19¾¼½ :19¼½º 3 Dtr 6000 95-76 3 7 2¡ -- 2¶ 3¶ Zavala J 128 bkBL 3.80 Divory126¡ Game for Tarzan128¡ Axle D128£ broke well third 9
18Jul25 Wyo2 sy 400Y twÈ :20¶¼» :20^¾¸ 3 Dtr 6000 88-72 5 3 3¨µ -- 2¨µ 2¡* Escobedo E G 128 bkBL *.50 Ms Dakota Lights128¡ Axle D128¨µ Lights Out Riggy126«¬ late interest,DQ6th 6
15Jun25 Edr4 ft 400Y hwÈ :19¿¿¿ :19¿¿¿ 3g Alw 14300 99-77 9 1 1¨µ -- 1¨µ 1«¬ Benn C J 130 bkBL *1.30 Axle D130«¬ B the One130¶ Look James128¡ drifted in held 9
25May25 Edr5 mys 350Y hwÁÀ :17¾¼^ :17¾¹¸ 3 Dtr 5000 91-78 4 2 2¡ -- 2¡ 2¨µ Benn C J 130 bfkBL 3.70 Rj Spicer126¨µ Axle D130£ Paramounte Wagon Jr126¨µ away well held second 10
Workout(s): 8 Oct 25 Evd 220Y ft :11.91b 5/20

7
20-1Orange

Perry Bogart(QH) (L)
Sor.f.3 Bogart - Jodie Perry by Mr Jess Perry, TX
Orange, Black "7" on sleeves

69 Own: Denver Nicholas
Trn: Ray Robbins (16-4-6-1)

DONELL BLAKE (28-5-6-5) 126

2025: 5 0 0 0 $4,330 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 1 4 1 $68,863 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 4 1 $73,193 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $2,550

Track: 2 0 0 1 $1,210
24Oct25 Evd6 ft 350Y nw :18^¾¿ :17¾¹¸ 3g Alw 11000nw2/L 85-76 4 2 3¡ -- 3¶¢ 4¶¡ Blake D 126 bhL 4.80 Mark 536127¶ Justaperfect Moment126¡ Eyesa Good Corona126¨© bmp off stride, gamely 10
15Aug25 Ded6 ft 350Y nw :17¿¹^ :17½¶¼ 3g Alw 12000nw2/L 86-77 8 7 7¶ -- 7¶ 5¶¢ Hernandez S R 126 bhL 8.80 Jd Heza Paintedeagle126¡ Follies Rave128¨µ Fast Dashin Blood126«¬ improved slightly 10
14Jun25 Hou8 ft 330Y hwÅ :17¹»¸ :16¾¼» 3gklStk - MissSmHous - 55k 82-49 5 8 5£ -- 5¸£ 6¹ Urieta, Jr. V M 125 bL 28.30 Ladys Gotta Jet128¨µ Jess Louisiana Girl125£ Embers Time125¨© bid, no menace 9
17May25 Hou6 ft 350Y hwÈ :18¸¸¹ :17¾¶¶ 3 klStk - JnBuchnanS - 54k 80-59 3 5 6¡ -- 5¸¡ 5¸¢* Duran N 125 bL 11.40 Embers Time125¨µ Jess Louisiana Girl125¶¡ Seis Chilitos125¨© wbump, pin balled 1/8,PL4th 7
01May25 Hou10 ft 300Y nw :16^¹^ :15¼¸½ 3 Alw 18000nw2/L 80-53 5 9 -- -- 8¸ 7¸¢ Urieta, Jr. V M 125 bL *2.30 Standout125¶¢ Grand Charming Elan130¨µ Mega Stone125¨µwbroke slow,closed fast 9
Workout(s): 7 Oct 25 Evd 220Y gd :12.91b 7/8

8
5-1 Pink

Frasier(QH) (L)
Sor.g.3 This Is an Eagle - Zoom in On Me by Shazoom, TX
Blue, White Sleeves, Blue Cuffs

79 Own: Carrillo Racing (Jose & Abraham Carrillo)
Trn: Francisco Campos, Jr (4-1-1-2)

HUMBERTO VITAL (93-14-16-10) 126

2025: 7 2 1 0 $38,942 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 8 1 0 2 $15,417 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $9,610
Life: 15 3 1 2 $54,359 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,180

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Sep25 LS9 ft 400Y cwÁ :19¾»¼ :19»»¾ 3g lStk - BFPhillRG2 - 59k 90-83 9 3 3¶ -- 5£ 6¶£ Herbert J R 128 bkL 23.20 1112 Ima Chili125¡ Top Cowboy128¨© Jess Louisiana Girl125«¬ clean trip,faded 9
24Aug25 Gil9 ft 350Y cwÅ :17¾^¼ :17»¼» 3 GilCntyDby -130k 90-80 10 2 5¶ -- 5¶¢ 5¶¢ Martinez O E 125 bkL 4.70 Beaux Tye125¡ Razor Hawk Cartel125«¬ Kas Prietito125¡ even effort outside 10
10Aug25 Gil7 ft 350Y cwÅ :17½¶¸ :17½¶¸ 3 Dtr 9000 92-83 9 1 1¨µ -- 1¨µ 1¨© Martinez O E 125 bkL *3.20 Frasier125¨© Puro Chilitos125¶£ D One Famous Bandit125¡ dueled all out winner 9
26Jun25 Ret11 mys 330Y hwÆ :16¿¾¼ :16¾º½ 3 lStk - SilvrBullt - 45k 96-80 4 5 4£ -- 3¡ 2£ Martinez O E 125 bkL 18.10 Ima Chili125£ Frasier125«¬ The Leaders an Eagle125¡ rallied, up for place 8
25Apr25 Ded4 ft 330Y nw :17¶¼º :16½º¹ 3 Dtr 5000 81-73 8 8 8¸£ -- 8¸¢ 8¸£ Rodriguez J A 126 bfkL 5.90 Jj Jessa Dynasty126£ San Lorenzo Trump126«¬ Hy On Sweet Luck126¡ in back, no factor 8

9
8-1 Aqua

Fortune Seis Aces(QH) (L)
B.g.3 Tres Seis - Cartels Fortune by Carters Cartel, OK
Aqua, Black "9" on sleeves

77 Own: Fortune Seis Aces Venture (Riley Blanchet)
Trn: Kenneth L. Roberts, Sr. (46-4-5-10)

PEDRO C. ESPINOSA (104-18-12-13) 126

2025: 6 1 2 1 $70,505 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 1 1 2 $12,565 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $2,375
Life: 12 2 3 3 $83,070 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 1 1 1 $10,600
01Nov25 Evd5 fts 250Y twÈ :13º¾^ :13¶º½ 3g Alw 12500nw3/L 86-76 6 3 -- -- 7£ 6¶£ Luna U 126 bhfkL 3.40 Tempting Grace127¨µ Pyc Paint Your Guns126¨µ Jess Joseph M126¶ never fired 10
09Oct25 Evd2 ft 250Y twÁÀ :13¹»¼ :13¸¼¿ 3g Ocl 15000nw3/L-N 91-83 9 4 -- -- 4¨µ 2¡ Luna U 126 bhfkL *1.90 Ab Chalalo128¡ Fortune Seis Aces126¨µ Cantcontainthepower128¨© closed fastest 9
28Aug25 Ded9 ft 250Y nw :13¸^¸ :12¿»¹ 3g Alw 13000nw3/L 87-76 8 6 -- -- 5¹ 4¶¢ Luna U 126 bhfkL 4.20 Ec Jet Patrot126¨µ Hy On Sweet Luck126£ Commandeer128¨µ even effort 10
04Jul25 Ded6 ft 350Y nw :17½¶¸ :17½¶¸ 3 FircrkDbG3 -130k 92-89 1 1 1¶ -- 1¶ 1«¬ Castaneda N 126 bhfkL 41.30 Fortune Seis Aces126«¬ Flyin Chilitos126«¬ Mark 536126¨µ speed, dueled,prevail 10
12Jun25 Ded4 mys 350Y nw :17¾¼^ :17½^¸ 3 Dtr 5000 88-80 9 4 3¶ -- 2¶¡ 2¶ Alvarez D A 126 bhfkL 12.40 Jj Jessa Dynasty126¶ Fortune Seis Aces126¨© Mark 536126¡ solid try,prevail 2nd 9

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Apollitical Lelo - has been gelded since last start.

a
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Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / Pick 5 (Races 4-5-6-7-8)

4 Evangeline Downs
(QH) Derby Trial TRIALS FOR THE EVD DERBY

$5,000

equibase.com/QR

Purse $5,000. FOR THREE YEAR OLD QUARTER HORSES which were nominated and remain eligible to the 2025 EVD DERBY. $600 to enter trials. All Final Payments and
Supplemental Nominations must be on account with the horsemen's bookkeeper prior to noon on 11/12/2025. Supplemental Nomination - $4,000. Cash or Cashier's Check accepted only.
Weight: 126 lbs. (*All horse nominated to this race are subject to substance testing (Hair Testing) as outlined by the LQHBA. Refer to www.lqhba.com or www.evangelinedowns.com).$600
to enter trials. 400 Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Jd Heza Paintedeagle(QH) (L)
B.g.3 One Famous Eagle - Jess a Painted Wagon by Pyc Paint Your Wagon, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2023 $23,000)
White, Red'3QH', Blue' Elite Quarter Horses', Blue Stars on Sleeves

80 Own: Elite Quarter Horses (Fernando Lopez)
Trn: Fernando Lopez (13-1-0-2)

JORGE J. GARCIA (76-15-7-9) 126

2025: 8 2 1 2 $25,998 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 9 1 1 4 $27,497 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $1,330
Life: 17 3 2 6 $53,495 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $6,900
22Oct25 Evd6 ft 350Y nw :17¾^» :17¾^» 3g Alw 11500nw2/x 93-92 6 3 3«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¶ Garcia J J 126 bkL 1.80 Jd Heza Paintedeagle126¶ Destinychild128«¬ Dress Me in Blue128£ dueled, prevailed 7
15Aug25 Ded6 ft 350Y nw :17½¶¼ :17½¶¼ 3g Alw 12000nw2/L 92-88 4 3 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¡ Garcia J J 126 bkL *2.10 Jd Heza Paintedeagle126¡ Follies Rave128¨µ Fast Dashin Blood126«¬ took control early 10
04Jul25 Ded6 ft 350Y nw :17¿¾¹ :17½¶¸ 3 FircrkDbG3 -130k 84-75 8 9 10¹¡ -- 10¹¡ 10¶¡ Gutierrez M 126 bkL 62.80 Fortune Seis Aces126«¬ Flyin Chilitos126«¬ Mark 536126¨µ bumped, no bid 10
12Jun25 Ded3 mys 350Y nw :17¾¶¹ :17¼»¾ 3 Dtr 5000 89-82 6 5 5¶¢ -- 5¶¢ 3£ Garcia J J 126 bhkL 16.30 Seis Chilitos126«¬ Flyin Chilitos126£ Jd Heza Paintedeagle126«¬ gamely late 8
Workout(s): 15 Oct 25 Evd 220Y ft :12.48b 5/14

2
5-1 White

Celebratingtheeagle(QH) (L)
Sor.f.3 This Is an Eagle - Zoomin N Celebrating by Azoom, TX (TQHA Yearling Sale 2023 $29,000)
Hunter Green, Silver Angel Wings "B" with Halo in Center on Back, Silver Cuffs

81 Own: Jesus A. Molina
Trn: Joseph D. Manucy (3-0-0-1)

BOBBY RANSOM (123-13-13-21) 126

2025: 5 0 2 2 $28,465 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 8 3 3 0 $59,300 Off (Dirt): 2 0 2 0 $11,440
Life: 13 3 5 2 $87,765 Distance: 4 0 2 1 $11,835

Track: 2 0 1 0 $2,900
04Oct25 LS8 ft 330Y hwÅ :16½¿¼ :16»¼½ 3gk Ocl 25000cnd-N 93-84 1 8 5£ -- 5¸ 4¶¢ Hernandez, Jr. R P 125 bfL 6.10 1026 Kissin Perfect125«¬ One Fine Fancy125¶ Bf D Rageous125¨µ improved,just short 10
25Jul25 Ret4 ft 400Y hwÁÀ :20»^¶ :20¶¾¼ 3 ½Stk - TQHASalSop - 59k 87-77 1 5 5¡ -- 4£ 3¸ Hernandez, Jr. R P 130 bfL *1.00 Fabulous Casina125¶¡ Apollitical Lelo125¡ Celebratingtheeagle130¡ broke in, no menace 5
26Jun25 Ret10 mys 330Y hwÆ :16¿¾½ :16¿º¿ 3 klStk - La Villita - 44k 96-81 3 3 1«¬ -- 2¡ 2¨µ Hernandez, Jr. R P 129 bfL *2.20 Fabulous Casina125¨µ Celebratingtheeagle129¶¡ Embers Time125¨µ dueled, hung late 7
16May25 Ded8 ft 330Y nw :16¾»¼ :16½¼¹ 3 OlSouthDby -111k 91-88 6 5 5¡ -- 5£ 3¡ Garcia J J 126 bhfL 9.30 San Lorenzo Trump126¡ Cc Valiant126¨© Celebratingtheeagle126«¬ gamely late, miss 2nd 10
Workout(s): 1 Nov 25 Evd 220Y ft :11.68b 2/31 20 Sep 25 LS 220Y ft :11.84bg 7/31

3
20-1 Blue

Blood and Class(QH) © (L)
B.g.3 Apollitical Blood - Jo Jo Has Class by Agouti, LA
White, "R" on Purple Diamond , Purple Diamonds Down Sleeves

67 Own: Ysela Edytt Najera
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

EDGAR R. BACA (1-0-0-0) 126

2025: 5 1 0 0 $8,565 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 1 0 0 $12,090 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $390
Life: 11 2 0 0 $20,655 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $12,465

Track: 2 1 0 0 $11,700
31May25 Ded6 ft 330Y nw :17¸¾^ :16¾¹^ 3g Clm 15000nw3/L 78-66 6 7 7¹£ -- 8¹¡ 7¸¡ Garcia, Jr. J F 126 bkL 6.60 Leaving Coyame127¶¢ Bv Big Bux128£ Jets First Prize Fmf128¨µ broke in, no kick 8
01May25 Ded7 ft 400Y nw :20»¼¹ :20¸½» 3g lAlw 25500nw3/L 78-72 4 4 4¶¢ -- 5¸¢ 5¶£ Olivas J 126 bkL 26.80 Jp Storm Eagle126¶ Big Red Train128¨µ Mornin Freight128¨µ mild try, evenly 9
12Mar25 Lad2 ft 300Y hwÁÅ :15¼»¹ :15¼»¹ 3g lClm 12500nw2/L 92-79 8 5 -- -- 4¡ 1£ Olivas J 126 bkL 3.20 Blood and Class126£ Seperate Moon128¨µ Gray Thorns126¨µ closed willingly 8
01Feb25 Lad5 ft 220Y nw :12ººº :12¶¼¹ 3g lClm 12500nw2/L-c 74-56 8 6 -- -- 7¡ 7¶£ Garcia, Jr. J F 126 bkL *1.70 Baylors Boy133¨© Hard Ninety128«¬ Brigs Dashing Corona126¨µ brk out, no menace 8

Claimed by Sanchez, Jr. Alejandro from McKinnon Karen Lynn for $12,500, Solis-Guevara Ismael - Trainer
Workout(s): 29 Oct 25 LS 220Y ft :11.98bg 2/9

4
12-1 Yellow

Marfalous(QH)
B.g.3 The Marfa Lights - Mystical Desire by Desirio, TX
Yellow, Black "4" on sleeves

75 Own: Leviram Racing, LLC (Juan, Jairo and Jasio Lozano)
Trn: Ramiro Aboytes-Suarez (10-1-2-2)

VICTOR M. URIETA, JR. (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 3 1 1 0 $12,930 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 2 1 1 $88,182 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 3 2 1 $101,112 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $25,905

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Aug25 Ret7 ft 400Y nw :20¸¾¾ :20¸¾¾ 3 Dtr 10000 93-84 3 6 1«¬ -- 1¶ 1¶ Urieta, Jr. V M 125 bk 4.20 Marfalous125¶ Custom Maid Miss125«¬ Standout125¡ strong driving finish 9
10Jul25 Ret4 ft 350Y hwÁÀ :18¸¸» :18¸^¾ 3g lAlw 21100nw3/L 84-71 6 2 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 2«¬ Urieta, Jr. V M 125 bk *1.20 Boks Dream Catcher128«¬ Marfalous125«¬ Sloww Downn125¶¢ dueled, lost head bob 7
17May25 Hou5 ft 350Y hwÅ :18º¹¶ :17½¹¸ 3 lStk - LeonBard S - 54k 74-47 2 7 7¸ -- 7¸¡ 7º¢ Vallejo R S 125 bf 3.20 Ra Coronado125¨µ Ima Chili125¶ Dm Chasing Money125¨µ failed to fire 7
05Oct24 LS11 ft 400Y cwÁ :19¿¹» :19¹¹º 2 DshCshFuG2 -433k 89-83 7 9 9¹¡ -- 9¹ 9¹¡ Garcia J J 127 bk 47.40 1047 Kiss My Maruska124¡ Hocksareback124«¬ Joose Boxx124«¬ wbumped,drifted 10
Workout(s): a4 Nov 25 Rde 220Y ft :12.27b 1/4

5
15-1 Green

Chiles(QH) (L)
Sor.g.3 Chilitos - Cloned With Class by Streakin La Jolla, TX
White, Red 'Rancho Los Terrazas' in Circle Frame w/ TA on Back, Red Sleeves

70 Own: Terrazas Family (Alex, Adam, and Auturo F. Terrazas)
Trn: James J. Gonzales III (0-0-0-0)

LEONARDO RODRIGUEZ (100-16-15-7) 126

2025: 3 0 1 2 $6,961 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 10 2 1 1 $24,768 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 2 2 3 $31,729 Distance: 5 1 0 2 $6,323

Track: 2 1 0 0 $3,780
06Nov25 LS4 ft 330Y hwÁÃ :16¾^^ :16½¼¶ 3g lAlw 19000nw1/x 93-73 7 5 7¸¢ -- 6¶£ 2¨µ Linares G 125 bfL 2.40 1180 Gettsome125¨µ Chiles125¨µ Who Wants Too Fancy126¨© wbrk in,bmpd,drft,rally 7
27Sep25 LS2 ft 350Y cwÂ :17¼^¼ :17»^º 3g lAlw 19500nw3/L 95-80 2 5 1¡ -- 3¨µ 3¡ Duran N 125 bfL 9.40 1180 Mountainaire125«¬ Puro Chilitos125¡ Chiles125«¬ brk in,late 3rd 9
25Apr25 Hou7 ft 400Y hwÃ :20º¹^ :20¸¹¶ 3 Dtr 10000 89-65 6 3 3¨µ -- 4£ 3¶ Duran N 125 bhfL 6.40 Jessesflyincowgirl125¶ Party On the Moon125«¬ Chiles125¨©wbobbled, out finished 8
20Dec24 Evd5 ft 400Y twÄ :20º¶^ :20^¾¾ 2 Alw 13000nw1/x 77-74 8 3 3£ -- 4¶¢ 4¸ Vega J 127 bfhL *2.70 Ra Coronado124£ Mark 536126¨© Captain Blood124¶¢ game effort 10

6
5-2 Black

Jj Jessa Dynasty(QH) (L)
Gr.f.3 Jj Jess an Meteorite - Jb Chic Dynasty by Fdd Dynasty, TX
Silver, Orange Carrizales w/ Skunk on Back, Orange on Silver Sleeves

90 Own: Jorge Alan Bazaldua, Jr. and Jose Carrizales
Trn: Jose Carrizales (40-5-7-8)

RENE HERNANDEZ (90-13-9-9) 126

2025: 10 3 2 2 $42,531 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 9 2 3 1 $33,236 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $3,000
Life: 19 5 5 3 $75,767 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $7,433

Track: 4 0 3 0 $12,833
30Oct25 Evd5 ft 250Y twÂ :13¹¹» :13¸¾¼ 3g Alw 14000 92-94 3 6 -- -- 1«¬ 2¨µ Hernandez R 126 kL 2.30 Rogue Fast Dash128¨µ Jj Jessa Dynasty126¨© El Capi128¨µ bobble,du, outkicked 8
16Oct25 Evd7 ft 330Y nw :16¾¸¼ :16½¶¶ 3g Alw 13000 96-95 8 3 3«¬ -- 3¨µ 2£ Hernandez R 126 kL 8.20 Famous Flyin Cowgirl126£ Jj Jessa Dynasty126¡ Tf Jess a Eagle128¶ strong late kick 9
07Aug25 Ded8 ft 330Y nw :17^¶º :16¾º½ 3gk Stk 25000 86-85 4 3 4¶¢ -- 5¶£ 4¶ Hernandez R 126 kL 5.70 Famous Flyin Cowgirl126¨© A Lucky Chilitas126¨© India de La Nieve129¶ mild bid, evenly 8
25Jul25 Ret6 ft 250Y hwÁÀ :13»º¿ :13¸½^ 3g lStk - TQHA 250 S - 59k 91-79 4 4 -- -- 3¶ 3¶£ Rivera A 125 kL 4.90 Embers Time125¶ Ima Chili125£ Jj Jessa Dynasty125¡ evenly, no menace 9
Workout(s): 4 Oct 25 Evd 220Y ft :12.32b 10/19

7
20-1Orange

Shez Flyn(QH) (L)
Sor.f.3 Flying Cowboy 123 - Shez Exposed by Fdd Dynasty, TX (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2023 $39,000)
Black, White''Y'' in a Red Golg Circle'' CUADRA YANEZ'' Gold Diamonds on Sleeves

75 Own: Jesus D. Castillo
Trn: Arturo Juarez Flores (0-0-0-0)

OLIVER E. MARTINEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 7 3 0 0 $37,844 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 1 1 2 $16,850 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $550
Life: 14 4 1 2 $54,694 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $18,984

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Aug25 Gil7 ft 330Y twÅ :16¿»º :16»¼^ 3gk GilCntyOak -35k 99-67 5 6 7¶ -- 6¶£ 5¸¢ Martinez O E 125 bL 14.10 Magic Apollitical125¨© Sunday Sylence128¡ Trademarque128¶¡ contention crowded 10
02Aug25 Ret8 ft 400Y nw :20»º» :20¸º¹ 3 Dtr 10000 86-73 1 6 6¶ -- 4¶¡ 4¸ Aguilar C P 125 bL 2.10 Eagles Up125¡ Dm Chasing Money125¶ Flirtacious Showboat127¡ no menace 7
03Jul25 Ret9 fts 350Y hwÁÈ :18¶½^ :17½¸¸ 3gk Stk - Selma S - 47k 85-80 2 9 6¶ -- 8¸ 7¸¡ Martinez O E 125 bL 6.30 As Moonflash128¶ First Time for Wine128¨µ Ladys Gotta Jet128¡ bumped, no menace 10
14Jun25 Hou10 ft 400Y hwÅ :20¶»º :19¾¾» 3 Stk - SmHouDbyG3 - 275k 95-77 4 1 4¨µ -- 4¸ 6¶£ Martinez O E 125 bL 2.50 Dr Pepper 123125¨µ Fast Flyer 123125¶ Eagles Up125«¬ broke in, no threat 10
Workout(s): 24 Oct 25 LS 220Y sy :13.14b 5/8

8
10-1 Pink

Eye On the Lights(QH) (L)
Gr.g.3 The Marfa Lights - My Ladys Eyes by Mr Eye Opener, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2023 $17,000)
White, Red "SAN MARTIN CABALLERO" & "St. Martin De Tours", White Sleeves

77 Own: Jesus Bustillos
Trn: Jose Sanchez (21-4-4-1)

EDDIE SANCHEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 3 3 0 0 $28,740 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 2 0 $5,820 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 3 2 0 $34,560 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Sep25 LS8 ft 330Y hwÁ :16»¿¶ :16»¿¶ 3g Alw 16500nw3/L 99-86 10 4 6¶ -- 1«¬ 1¡ Sanchez E 126 bkL *1.40 1268 Eye On the Lights126¡ Peepl R Political128¡ Insta Millionaire125£ rally outside,best 10
16Aug25 Ret12 ft 440Y hwÁÂ :22¶¾¶ :22¶¾¶ 3g Alw 17100nw2/L 96-83 2 7 1¶ -- 1¸ 1¶¢ Sanchez E 125 bkL *2.20 Eye On the Lights125¶¢ Favorite Kali Cartel125¡ Miss Sassy Corona125£ drew off, driving 10
25Jul25 Ret3 ft 330Y hwÈ :17¹º½ :17¹º½ 35 Mdn 15600 85-68 5 3 2«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¨µ Sanchez E 125 bkL *1.70 Eye On the Lights125¨µ Ec Don Kike125¡ Lights of Marfa127¶ dueled, driving 8
07Nov24 LS8 ft 330Y hwÁÀ :17¶º½ :17^^» 2 Mdn 15000 82-65 3 3 4¶£ -- 3¶¡ 3£* Garcia G 125 bfL *1.40 1300 Bounty Law125£ Cartels Favorite125«¬ Eye On the Lights125¶ late rally,PL2nd 10
Workout(s): a17 Oct 25 LS 220Y ft :10.90b 1/9

9
2-1 Aqua

Mark 536(QH) (L)
Sor.g.3 The Marfa Lights - Grinchy by Valiant Hero, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2023 $10,000)
Black, Gray Horsehead w/ Horseshoe RIGDON RACING, Gray Cuffs & Collar

82 Own: Gyth Rigdon
Trn: Paul R. Rigdon (13-1-1-5)

FEDERICO VARGAS (59-7-11-14) 126

2025: 8 1 1 3 $24,605 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 10 1 3 1 $12,430 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 1 $2,750
Life: 18 2 4 4 $37,035 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $4,100

Track: 6 1 2 1 $13,010
24Oct25 Evd6 ft 350Y nw :17¾¹¸ :17¾¹¸ 3g Alw 11000nw2/L 92-89 1 1 1¡ -- 1¶ 1¶ Vargas F 127 bfkL *1.10 Mark 536127¶ Justaperfect Moment126¡ Eyesa Good Corona126¨© impressive win 10
04Oct25 Evd7 ft 250Y nw :13»½º :13¸¸¸ 3g Stk - EVD Dash - 20k 82-69 9 8 -- -- 7¶£ 7¸ Blake D 126 bfkL 10.80 Tuckers Prize128¡ Venus Tlc128¡ India de La Nieve128¨© wspun out st, no menace 9
07Aug25 Ded2 ft 400Y nw :19¾»¼ :19½¶º 3g Stk 25000 96-92 5 3 4¸ -- 4¹ 4£ Blake D 126 bfkL 4.60 El Turista126«¬ Five Bar Jess Cartel128«¬ Big Red Train129¡ brokeout,driftout,even 7
04Jul25 Ded6 ft 350Y nw :17½»» :17½¶¸ 3 FircrkDbG3 -130k 91-87 6 3 3¶¡ -- 3¶ 3¨µ Blake D 126 bfkL 47.60 Fortune Seis Aces126«¬ Flyin Chilitos126«¬ Mark 536126¨µ drift out,game effort 10

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Blood and Class will race with Blinkers Off

a
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Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / Pick 4 (Races 5-6-7-8)

5 Evangeline Downs
(QH) Derby Trial TRIALS FOR THE EVD DERBY

$5,000

equibase.com/QR

Purse $5,000. FOR THREE YEAR OLD QUARTER HORSES which were nominated and remain eligible to the 2025 EVD DERBY. $600 to enter trials. All Final Payments and
Supplemental Nominations must be on account with the horsemen's bookkeeper prior to noon on 11/12/2025. Supplemental Nomination - $4,000. Cash or Cashier's Check accepted only.
Weight: 126 lbs. (*All horse nominated to this race are subject to substance testing (Hair Testing) as outlined by the LQHBA. Refer to www.lqhba.com or www.evangelinedowns.com).$600
to enter trials. 400 Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Snow Bound(QH) (L)
Sor.c.3 Favorite Cartel - Apollo Snowbound by Snowbound(TB), CA (Heritage Place Fall Mixed 2025 $43,000)
White, Red Diamond Outline w/ Blue ZS on Back, Blue Stars & Cuffs on Sleeves

73 Own: Zach Stevenson
Trn: Dustin Rhodes (34-7-3-3)

RENE HERNANDEZ (90-13-9-9) 126

2025: 4 0 0 0 $4,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 8 1 2 1 $42,871 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 1 2 1 $47,471 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $26,286

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Jul25 LA4 ft 400Y nw :20»½¶ :19¼¿¸ 3 lGovCpDbRG2 -175k 69-63 10 10 10¹¡ -- 9º¢ 9»¡ Nicasio E 126 bfL 26.40 Defending Champ126£ Favorite Jesshawk126£ Its On You126¡ off slow, no menace 10
05Jul25 LA8 ft 400Y nw :20^½¾ :19¾¶¸ 3 lDtr 8000 82-81 9 5 4¶¢ -- 5¸ 4¶£ Nicasio E 126 bfL 2.80 Defending Champ126¨µ Party Time Tom126¡ Its On You126¶ steady effort outside 9
04May25 LA7 ft 300Y nw :15¾^¹ :15º¼½ 3 Alw 13800nw2/L 84-69 2 7 -- -- 9¸¡ 9¸ Viramontes A 127 bL 7.40 Steel Blue Crtel126«¬ Onecoron Twocoron126¡ Personal Attack126¡ wlost path, no response 9
23Mar25 LA5 ft 300Y nw :15¾¹^ :15»»º 3 Alw 14100nw2/L 83-77 3 5 -- -- 6¸ 6¸ Lopez H R 126 bL 2.60 Holmybeeranwatchthis126¨µ Gimy a Reason126«¬ Val Caruso126£ woff slow/lost path st 6
27Oct24 LA10 ft 400Y nw :20¹ºº :19½¼¿ 2 GldSMlFtG1 -1074k 75-77 4 9 7¶¢ -- 8¸£ 10¹£*Viramontes A 126 b 47.90 American Dreamin126¡ Lethal Cowboy 123126¨µ Cartel Perry126¨µ wtook up 1/8,PL9th 10
Workout(s): 13 Nov 25 Evd 220Y ft :13.61bg 4/6 a6 Nov 25 Evd 220Y ft :12.03b 1/9

2
20-1 White

Nsm Eddy the Eagle(QH) (L)
B.g.3 Moonin the Eagle - Im Gone for a Corona by Corona Cartel, KS (Heritage Place Fall Mixed 2024 $9,000)
White, Black "2" on sleeves

63 Own: Christian Saucedo
Trn: Jose Medrano (0-0-0-0)

OLVIN J. MARTINEZ-LERMA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 3 2 0 0 $20,280 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 2 0 0 $20,280 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Aug25 Gil7 ft 350Y cwÅ :18¶^¶ :17½¶¸ 3 Dtr 9000 81-63 5 4 4¡ -- 4¶£ 5¸¢ Sanchez E 125 bkL 3.20 Frasier125¨© Puro Chilitos125¶£ D One Famous Bandit125¡ bumped solid effort 9
03Jul25 Ret7 fts 300Y hwÁÈ :16^¾¾ :16^¾¾ 3g Alw 17100nw2/L 81-66 10 1 -- -- 1«¬ 1¨µ Sanchez E 125 bkL 6.30 Nsm Eddy the Eagle125¨µ Riskee Cartel128£ Mr Dashing Yess128¡ dueled, driving finish 10
31May25 Hou8 ft 300Y nw :15¼½^ :15¼½^ 3 Mdn 17000 92-61 3 4 -- -- 2«¬ 1¨µ Sanchez E 130 bkL 20.40 Nsm Eddy the Eagle130¨µ Jettin Gator125¡ Mm Ima Secret125¨µ dueled, driving finish 9
Workout(s): 7 Oct 25 LS 220Y ft :13.40b 15/18

3
6-1 Blue

El Turista(QH)
Blk.c.3 Pyc Paint Your Wagon - Shesa Vivian by Just Amazing Jess, CA
Silver, Orange Carrizales w/ Skunk on Back, Orange on Silver Sleeves

79 Own: Ismael Arce Romero
Trn: Jose Carrizales (40-5-7-8)

RANDY EDISON JR. (117-11-17-20) 126

2025: 5 2 1 0 $25,680 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 1 1 1 $11,985 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $960
Life: 10 3 2 1 $37,665 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $15,000

Track: 2 0 1 0 $2,400
22Oct25 Evd4 ft 300Y nw :15½¹¿ :15¼¿¸ 3g Ocl 20000nw4/L-N 86-76 6 4 -- -- 2¨µ 2¨µ Edison Jr. R 126 *2.30 Jess a Wild Candy128¨µ El Turista126¨µ Bella Can Fly128«¬ second best 8
08Oct25 Evd5 mys 350Y twÄ :18^^º :17¿¸¿ 3g Ocl 20000nw4/L-N 87-74 2 5 2«¬ -- 4¨µ 6¡ Edison Jr. R 126 *1.40 Rbd Lu Boor Ee Ka128¨© Rogues Fast Prize126«¬ Bar the Saint126«¬ ins duel, outfinished 10
07Aug25 Ded2 ft 400Y nw :19½¶º :19½¶º 3g Stk 25000 99-99 3 1 1¶ -- 1¶ 1«¬ Edison Jr. R 126 6.10 El Turista126«¬ Five Bar Jess Cartel128«¬ Big Red Train129¡ speed,drift in,held on 7
11Jul25 Ded8 ft 250Y nw :13¸»» :13^¶½ 3g Alw 13000nw3/L 85-76 9 9 -- -- 7¸¢ 4¶¡ Edison Jr. R 126 4.00 Fearless Eagle Z126£ Contrary Eagle126£ Seperate Moon128«¬ bumped, late try 10
06Jun25 Ded2 ft 330Y cwÅ :16¿^º :16¿^º 3g Alw 12500nw2/L 89-86 4 1 1¡ -- 1¡ 1¶ Edison Jr. R 126 9.40 El Turista126¶ Cowgirl Chick126¨µ Carry On Moon126¶¡ speed, all the way 6
Workout(s): 1 Oct 25 Evd 220Y ft :12.56b 21/30

4
9-2 Yellow

Cc Valiant(QH) (L)
Blk.g.3 Valiant Hero - Jess Another Dynasty by Fdd Dynasty, TX (TQHA Yearling Sale 2023 $48,000)
Pink, Black Stripe Front/Back, Pink Sleeves w/ Black Bands

82 Own: Leobersi Perez
Trn: Lazaro Cribeiro (16-2-3-2)

YAIDEL RODRIGUEZ (84-7-11-8) 126

2025: 5 1 3 0 $38,236 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 1 2 0 $20,407 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $7,200
Life: 12 2 5 0 $58,643 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $7,433

Track: 3 1 1 0 $14,633
25Jul25 Ret6 ft 250Y hwÁÀ :13¼¿» :13¸½^ 3g lStk - TQHA 250 S - 59k 85-69 3 6 -- -- 5¶¢ 7¸£ Rodriguez Y 128 bL 10.80 Embers Time125¶ Ima Chili125£ Jj Jessa Dynasty125¡ no threat 9
16May25 Ded8 ft 330Y nw :16¾»º :16½¼¹ 3 OlSouthDby -111k 91-88 2 3 4¨µ -- 2«¬ 2¡ Rodriguez Y 126 bL 4.00 San Lorenzo Trump126¡ Cc Valiant126¨© Celebratingtheeagle126«¬ dueled, held 2nd 10
25Apr25 Ded7 ft 330Y nw :16½¿^ :16½¼¼ 3 Dtr 5000 93-93 6 4 2¶ -- 2¶ 2«¬ Rodriguez Y 126 bL *1.70 The Legend of Corona126«¬ Cc Valiant126¶¢ Apollitical Joy126«¬ bobble,gamely late 9
18Mar25 Srm1 ft 250Y cwÁÄ :13¹»^ :13¹»^ 3 Alw 26000nw2/L 86-83 1 1 -- -- 1¸ 1¶¢ Rodriguez Y 126 b *1.16 Cc Valiant126¶¢ Chiln126¡ Lota Night Rides126¡ quick start, held sway 4
21Feb25 Lad7 ft 250Y hwÃ :13¸½^ :13¸¶¿ 3g Alw 14000 98-90 2 2 -- -- 4¡ 2¨µ Rodriguez Y 126 bL 10.30 Cant Pass This One128¨µ Cc Valiant126«¬ Mp Sixy Silhoutte128¨µ hard fought loss 5
Workout(s): 26 Sep 25 Evd 220Y ft :12.54b 11/21

5
10-1 Green

Future Look(QH) (L)
Br.f.3 Favorite Cartel - Make Over by Separatist, CA (Los Alamitos Equine Sale 2023 $102,000)
Pink, Black Horse w/ Crown on Back, Black Diamonds on Sleeves

74 Own: Hector Reina
Trn: David Bustamante (40-4-10-4)

LEONARDO RODRIGUEZ (100-16-15-7) 126

2025: 3 1 1 0 $12,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 1 0 3 $9,200 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $6,000
Life: 9 2 1 3 $21,600 Distance: 4 0 0 2 $2,100

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
25Oct25 LS6 mys 400Y hwÁ :20º¹¾ :19»¾¶ 3 k Dtr 10000 75-56 7 8 8»¢ -- 8»¢ 7» Candanosa B 125 bfL 9.70 1144 Razor Sharp126¡ Kissin Perfect125«¬ Streakin Sis125£ wstumbled break 8
02Oct25 LS7 ft 350Y hwÁ :17¼¶^ :17¼¶^ 3g Alw 16000nw1/x 95-87 2 2 1«¬ -- 2«¬ 1¨© Candanosa B 125 bfL *1.60 1114 Future Look125¨© Who Wnts Too Fncy125«¬ Fortyacres and Amule125¡ wbmpd st,dueled,game 10
12Sep25 LS6 ft 350Y hwÄ :17º½¸ :17º»¶ 3gk Alw 16000nw2/L 99-89 4 1 2¡ -- 2¡ 2«¬ Candanosa B 125 bfL 11.80 1094 Flying Lil Sashay125«¬ Future Look125£ Cowboyslovebizooms125¶ drifted out,missed 10
22Nov24 Evd9 ft 400Y twÄ :20¾¶» :20¸º¸ 2 Ftr 5000 67-57 2 8 7¶¡ -- 7¶¡ 8¸£ Candanosa B 124 bfL *1.80 Justaperfect Moment124«¬ Apolitical Time127¶¢ Perry Bogart124¨µ veered in sharply 8
25Oct24 LS3 ft 400Y hwÅ :20^^¶ :19¿½¹ 2 Ftr 10000 87-81 1 1 1«¬ -- 1¡ 3«¬ Candanosa B 124 bfL 1.70 1161 Threeanswered Dreams124«¬ Mahomes Stone124¨© Future Look124«¬ wbrk out,bmpd,flattened 9

6
3-1 Black

Elizabeth Alexandria(QH) (L)
Gr.f.3 Kvn Corona - Faith and Destiny by Mr Jess Perry, TX (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2023 $30,000)
Navy Blue, White Star Front/Back

81 Own: Jackpot Farm (Terry Green)
Trn: Viviane Hill (27-3-5-1)

NOE CASTANEDA (81-17-10-10) 126

2025: 7 2 1 1 $93,015 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 2 0 0 $11,950 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $6,000
Life: 10 4 1 1 $104,965 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $18,200

Track: 2 1 0 0 $7,800
29Oct25 Evd6 ft 350Y twÁÈ :17½¿º :17½¿º 3g Ocl 20000cnd-N 93-87 4 5 3«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¨µ Castaneda N 126 bL 2.60 Elizabeth Alexandria126¨µ Rf Imperial Choice126«¬ Gran Corazon126¨© dueled, prevailed 7
08Oct25 Evd5 mys 350Y twÄ :18^º¸ :17¿¸¿ 3g Ocl 20000nw4/L-N 86-72 9 10 8¶¢ -- 7¡ 7£ Rodriguez E 126 bL 2.70 Rbd Lu Boor Ee Ka128¨© Rogues Fast Prize126«¬ Bar the Saint126«¬ foe crossed path 10
06Aug25 Alb4 ft 440Y cwÃ :21¸¼½ :20¿¿½ 3 k Dtr 10000 96-85 1 10 9¸£ -- 6¶£ 6¸ Levario J L 126 bfL 3.00 Razor Sharp126«¬ Karmas a Chick126¶¢ Rainbow of Diamonds126¡ no mishap 10
29Jun25 Rui5 sys 440Y twÆ :21º¹¸ :21º¹¸ 3 k Dtr 10000 95-91 2 1 2«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¨µ Levario J L 126 bfL *2.00 Elizabeth Alexandria126¨µ Razor Sharp126£ Streakin Sis126¶ dueled throughout,best 9
08Jun25 Rui7 ft 350Y hwÁÂ :17¿¹¸ :17¾»¼ 3 k Alw 28800nw3/L 81-77 8 8 8¸¢ -- 4£ 2¡ Levario J L 126 bfL 6.10 Streakin Sis126¡ Elizabeth Alexandria126¨µ Princes Abigail126¨µ off slow, rallied 10
Workout(s): 8 Sep 25 Ded 220Y ft :11.31b 1/2

7
15-1Orange

Rockin the Train(QH) (L)
Br.g.3 Bp Wagon Train - Rock Solid Jet by Rock Solid Jess, TX
Turquoise, Pink diamonds"G"in Pink Diamond Frame, Pink Cuffs

74 Own: Debra M. Gotovac
Trn: Bradley C. Bolen (0-0-0-0)

ALEJANDRO MEDINA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 10 3 1 0 $42,042 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 1 1 0 $44,307 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $5,700
Life: 17 4 2 0 $86,349 Distance: 7 2 2 0 $32,236

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Oct25 Alb12 ft 400Y hwÅ :20^¼¶ :19¹¾¿ 3 DbyChlCmG3 -174k 78-63 4 1 6¶ -- 9¹¢ 8º¡ Silva A 126 bL 37.90 Mysterious Cartel126¨µ Whata Lota Boy126¨© Bottle It Up126£ bmp brk,chase,faded 10
04Oct25 LS9 ft 440Y hwÄ :21¿¹¾ :21º»¹ 3 DshCshDbG2 -156k 85-78 1 5 6¶£ -- 6¶£ 5¸£ Medina A 126 bL 28.20 982 Just Dulce126¨µ Nine One Won126¶¡ Monty Cristo126«¬ needed more 9
12Sep25 LS10 ft 440Y hwÄ :21½¼¸ :21¼¸º 3 Dtr 10000 89-81 5 1 3¶ -- 3¶ 4£ Medina A 126 bL 12.80 990 Nine One Won127£ nChill to the Bone126«¬ nFlyn Jesse James126«¬ wbmp st,in tight late 9
17Aug25 Prm2 ft 400Y hwÅ :20¸¶¼ :20¶»¸ 3 DbyChalPRM -49k 82-83 5 3 3¨µ -- 2¡ 2¨µ Medina A 125 bBL 10.30 Flashin Dynamite125¨µ Rockin the Train125¡ Kvn Good One125¨© solid effort 9
31Jul25 Prm3 ft 400Y twÅ :20^¾¸ :20^¾¸ 3 Dtr 8000 85-74 1 1 1¶¡ -- 1¶ 1¡ Medina A 125 bBL 3.20 Rockin the Train125¡ Flashin Dynamite125«¬ Apollitical King125¡ clear thrughout 6
Workout(s): 30 Aug 25 LS 220Y sy :13.19b 31/37

8
8-1 Pink

Eagles Up(QH) (L)
Sor.c.3 One Famous Eagle - U R Blue by Walk Thru Fire, LA (Heritage Place Fall Mixed 2024 $75,000)
White, Red "SAN MARTIN CABALLERO" on Multi-Colored Emblem, Blue Framed Red Panels

83 Own: Mario H. Vazquez and Jumonville Farms (Dutcher C., C
Trn: Jose Sanchez (21-4-4-1)

LUIS L. VIVANCO (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 6 2 1 1 $79,620 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 3 1 1 $77,123 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $100
Life: 12 5 2 2 $156,743 Distance: 7 4 2 1 $145,958

Track: 2 1 1 0 $57,678
12Sep25 LS10 ft 440Y hwÄ :21¾^½ :21¼¸º 3 Dtr 10000 88-79 1 9 7¸¢ -- 6¶£ 6¶ Vivanco L L 126 bL *2.20 1120 Nine One Won127£ nChill to the Bone126«¬ nFlyn Jesse James126«¬ came in,no kick 9
16Aug25 Ret11 ft 400Y hwÁÂ :20¶¿¿ :20¶¿¿ 3 jSireCupDby -110k 95-85 2 7 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 1«¬ Vivanco L L 125 bkL *.90 Eagles Up125«¬ Rios Dashing Spirit125£ Flirtacious Showboat128«¬ dueled, driving finish 9
02Aug25 Ret8 ft 400Y nw :20¸º¹ :20¸º¹ 3 Dtr 10000 94-86 2 4 2«¬ -- 1¡ 1¡ Vivanco L L 125 bkL *1.00 Eagles Up125¡ Dm Chasing Money125¶ Flirtacious Showboat127¡ dueled, driving finish 7
14Jun25 Hou10 ft 400Y hwÅ :20^¼¾ :19¾¾» 3 Stk - SmHouDbyG3 - 275k 98-81 9 6 6¶ -- 6¸¢ 3¶¢ Vivanco L L 125 bkL *2.00 Dr Pepper 123125¨µ Fast Flyer 123125¶ Eagles Up125«¬ bid, no menace 10
22May25 Hou10 ft 400Y hwÁÀ :19¿¼¸ :19¾½» 3 Dtr 10000 101-85 4 3 2«¬ -- 2¨µ 2¡ Vivanco L L 125 bL *1.10 Fast Flyer 123125¡ Eagles Up125£ Mexican Kash125¶ wbmp brk,lt gn,caught 9
Workout(s): 11 Oct 25 LS 220Y ft :12.08b 14/31

9
2-1 Aqua

Hope Tide(QH) © (L)
Gr.g.3 Rip Tide - Shug's Hope(TB) by Shame On Charlie(TB), LA (LQHBA Yearling Sale 2023 $5,200)
Blue and Red Halves 'GW" on Ball

80 Own: Alejandro Sanchez, Jr.
Trn: Leonel Hernandez (26-3-3-2)

HUMBERTO VITAL (93-14-16-10) 126

2025: 6 2 3 0 $36,300 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 1 1 0 $17,050 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $5,100
Life: 10 3 4 0 $53,350 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $3,100

Track: 3 1 1 0 $15,830
10Oct25 Evd6 ft 300Y twÄ :15º¹¶ :15º¸¿ 3g lAlw 20500cnd 96-92 6 4 -- -- 2¨µ 2¨© Vital H 126 bhfL 8.60 Dropping Dimes126¨© Hope Tide126¶¢ Jrs Coronas Toast128«¬ strong strides 10
05Jun25 Ded7 ft 350Y nw :17½¼:̂17½¼^ht 3g lAlw 25500nw3/L 91-92 5 4 4£ -- 1«¬ 1£ Hernandez, Jr. R 126 bfL *2.80 Hope Tide126£ Bar the Saint126¨© Freightless128«¬ broke in,rally, best 10
07May25 Ded7 wf 350Y nw :17¿¾» :17½½¸ 3g Alw 13000nw3/L 84-81 2 4 3¨µ -- 3¡ 2¶¢ Rodriguez L 126 bflL 2.70 Dropping Dimes126¶¢ Hope Tide126¨© Dress Me in Blue128¡ broke out, solid try 6
21Mar25 Lad6 ft 250Y hwÁÅ :14¹¿¶ :13¹¸½ 3g Alw 10500nw3/L 53-16 4 9 -- -- 9¸£ 9¼¢ Garcia, Jr. J F 126 bfhL 3.40 Aj Rock My Heart128¡ Ranch Watr128£ Chill to the Bone126£ woff slow, lost path 9
06Feb25 Lad5 ft 400Y hwÁÅ :20¸¼¼ :20¸¸½ 3g lAlw 15500nw3/L 88-80 1 4 1¨µ -- 1«¬ 2¨µ Torres, Jr. C O 126 bfL 7.50 Moneys On126¨µ Hope Tide126¨µ Big Red Train128¡ speed, caught late 9
Workout(s): 29 Aug 25 Ded 220Y ft :12.41b 5/13
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8)

6 Evangeline Downs
(QH) Derby Trial TRIALS FOR THE EVD DERBY

$5,000

equibase.com/QR

Purse $5,000. FOR THREE YEAR OLD QUARTER HORSES which were nominated and remain eligible to the 2025 EVD DERBY. $600 to enter trials. All Final Payments and
Supplemental Nominations must be on account with the horsemen's bookkeeper prior to noon on 11/12/2025. Supplemental Nomination - $4,000. Cash or Cashier's Check accepted only.
Weight: 126 lbs. (*All horse nominated to this race are subject to substance testing (Hair Testing) as outlined by the LQHBA. Refer to www.lqhba.com or www.evangelinedowns.com).$600
to enter trials. 400 Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Mr Sixy(QH) © (L)
Sor.g.3 Mr Piloto - Sixy Silhouette by Corona Cartel, LA
White, "R" on Purple Diamond , Purple Diamonds Down Sleeves

76 Own: Ysela Edytt Najera
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

EDGAR R. BACA (1-0-0-0) 126

2025: 5 2 1 0 $23,500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 8 0 4 0 $11,070 Off (Dirt): 3 1 2 0 $16,800
Life: 13 2 5 0 $34,570 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $3,700

Track: 3 0 2 0 $7,310
29Aug25 Ded5 ft 440Y nw :22¼¾½ :22¸¹^ 3g lClm 20000nw3/L 81-64 7 6 7¹¢ -- 7¹¡ 7¸£ Hernandez, Jr. R 126 bkL 3.40 World Hero128£ Oak Hill Dasher126¡ Jess My Dash128¡ broke in, no threat 9
14Jun25 Ded8 wf 400Y nw :20¶»¾ :20¶»¼ 3g lClm 20000nw3/L 88-84 3 1 2«¬ -- 2¡ 2¨© Cabrera R 126 bkL *1.60 Moonin N Zoomin126¨© Mr Sixy126¡ Pop Pop Rabbit126¶¢ gamely late,missed 9
09May25 Ded4 wf 350Y nw :17¿¼º :17¿¼º 3g lClm 20000nw2/L 85-91 7 6 4¸ -- 3¶¡ 1«¬ Hernandez, Jr. R 126 bkL 6.00 Mr Sixy126«¬ Foxinafix126¨µ Tc Scootin Aces126¶¢ late rush, just up 9
01Mar25 Lad1 ft 350Y cwÈ :18^º¹ :17¾½º 3g Mdt 5000 88-73 1 7 6¡ -- 4¨µ 4¶ Alvarez A 126 bfkL 3.30 Captain Eagle126«¬ Lil Kool Cat126£ Trip in On High126¨© flattened out 7
23Jan25 Lad4 ft 350Y twÃ :18¸^¶ :18¸^¶ 3 lMdn 14000 84-81 7 7 2«¬ -- 2«¬ 1¨µ Hernandez, Jr. R 126 bfkL *1.10 Mr Sixy126¨µ Duck Duck Go133«¬ Moonin N Zoomin129«¬ drift in, just up 8
Workout(s): 29 Oct 25 LS 220Y ft :12.19bg 4/9

2
20-1 White

Hes a Wild Dream(QH) (L)
Br.g.3 Hes Relentless - Paintmeinyourdreams by Pyc Paint Your Wagon, IA
Gold,Blue Diamond on the back/'''H J S'''

53 Own: Hector J. Sanchez
Trn: Owner (4-2-1-1)

JUAN F. GARCIA, JR. (101-19-17-13) 126

2025: 6 0 2 0 $10,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 1 2 0 $21,439 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $12,050
Life: 11 1 4 0 $32,039 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $5,856

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Sep25 Prm2 ft 400Y nw :20º¿¿ :19½¸» 3 lStk - PolkCounDb - 122k 75-55 4 7 6¶ -- 7¹¢ 9º¡ Ramirez, Jr. F R 125 bhBL 48.80 Ajs Favorite Ia125¸£ Pyc Force125¨µ Kiss Me I Am Famous125¨© failed to threaten 10
08Sep25 Prm2 ft 400Y hwÈ :20¾^¶ :20¼¿¹ 3 lDtr 11104 67-71 2 1 2«¬ -- 2¶ 2¡ Ramirez, Jr. F R 125 bfBL 32.50 Divas Lil Wagon125¡ Hes a Wild Dream125¡ Happyhoursomewhere125¡ up close throughout 6
15Aug25 Prm2 ft 300Y hwÅ :16¹»¹ :15¼^¹ 3g Clm 20000 (15-12.5)nw2/L-c 63-32 8 8 -- -- 8º¢ 8º¢ Alvidrez A 125 bfBL 2.90 Relentless Deal125¶£ Wagon Dashin127«¬ Steal a Badger127¶¢ no response 8

Claimed by Sanchez Hector J. from Jones, Tony Dean and Brouwer, Cornie for $20,000, Jones Tony Dean - Trainer
01Aug25 Prm3 ft 330Y nw :17»½^ :17^¾½ 3g lAlw 20010nw2/L 68-45 4 5 5¶£ -- 4¶¢ 6¸¡* Ramirez A O 125 bfkBL 12.80 Kool Lil Wink127¡ Rm Flyeasycash127£ Summerhill Fly Girl125¨µwbumped mid-stretch,PL5th 7
18Jul25 Prm2 ft 330Y hwÅ :17»¼¼ :17¶½¹ 3g lAlw 19893nw2/L 68-48 6 8 8¸ -- 8¸¢ 7¸ Ramirez A O 125 bfkBL *2.10 Kiss Me I Am Famous125«¬ Mr Apollitical Seis127¡ Takin Too Long127«¬ no threat 9
Workout(s): 1 Nov 25 Ind 220Y ft :11.54bg 1/1

3
6-1 Blue

Monty Cristo(QH) (L)
Br.g.3 Favorite Cartel - This Candys Okay by Okey Dokey Dale, OK (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2023 $65,000)
Royal Blue, White "3" on sleeves

78 Own: Carlos Hernandez Velasquez
Trn: Braulio Hernandez (0-0-0-0)

FEDERICO VARGAS (59-7-11-14) 126

2025: 6 2 0 2 $43,364 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 0 1 1 $6,006 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,100
Life: 11 2 1 3 $49,370 Distance: 3 0 0 2 $10,553

Track: 1 0 0 0 $360
04Oct25 LS9 ft 440Y hwÄ :21½º^ :21º»¹ 3 DshCshDbG2 -156k 89-86 5 1 1¡ -- 2«¬ 3¶£ Vargas F 126 fhkL 12.90 1176 Just Dulce126¨µ Nine One Won126¶¡ Monty Cristo126«¬ early spd,wkn,held 3rd 9
12Sep25 LS9 ft 440Y hwÂ :21»ºº :21»ºº 3 Dtr 10000 94-88 9 2 1¡ -- 1¡ 1¶ Vargas F 128 fhkL 14.50 1150 Monty Cristo128¶ Fire Is Burnin126¶¡ Jr Pay the Man126£ clean trip,best 9
26Jul25 Ret9 ft 400Y hwÁÂ :20»¼º :20¶»¶ 3 Retama Dby -205k 86-77 4 3 6¡ -- 6¶¡ 7¸¡ Urieta, Jr. V M 125 fhkL 36.60 Apolitical Time131«¬ Nine One Won129¶ Dr Pepper 123125£wunruly paddock 9
02Jul25 Ret7 mys 400Y nw :20¶¼^ :19¿½» 3 Dtr 10000 96-80 8 7 3¨µ -- 2«¬ 3¶¢ Urieta, Jr. V M 125 fhkL 8.10 Apolitical Time125¶ Valiente Stone125¨µ Monty Cristo125¶¡ dueled, hung late 9
22Mar25 Lad6 ft 350Y hwÅ :18¸¸¼ :18^^¸ 3g Fnl 134750 83-76 6 10 8¡ -- 7£ 4¶¡ Vargas F 127 hkL *1.80 Fast Loving Aj127¨µ Captain Eagle126¡ Jess Check Moonin126£ whop,alterpth,strngkick 10

4
8-1 Yellow

Fortyacres and Amule(QH) (L)
Blk.g.3 Kvn Corona - Going Corona by Carters Cartel, ID (Heritage Place Fall Mixed 2023 $8,200)
Black, Red, Yellow, Green, W/2 Arms Handcuffed, White JUNETEENTH, White TEAM HATLEY on Black Sleeves

71 Own: Team Hatley Racing Stables (Keelronn Hatley)
Trn: Kenneth L. Roberts, Sr. (46-4-5-10)

JOSE A. RODRIGUEZ (48-5-7-6) 126

2025: 4 0 0 1 $2,903 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 9 1 0 2 $8,784 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $100
Life: 13 1 0 3 $11,687 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $1,100

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
02Oct25 LS7 ft 350Y hwÁ :17¼º¾ :17¼¶^ 3g Alw 16000nw1/x 94-85 1 3 3¨µ -- 3¨µ 3«¬ Calderon F 125 bfkL 12.30 1106 Future Look125¨© Who Wnts Too Fancy125«¬ Fortyacres and Amule125¡ clean trip,just short 10
12Sep25 LS9 ft 440Y hwÂ :22^»½ :21»ºº 3 Dtr 10000 82-68 1 7 3¡ -- 4¶¡ 4¹¢ Candanosa B 126 bfkL 12.10 1116 Monty Cristo128¶ Fire Is Burnin126¶¡ Jr Pay the Man126£ wantsy gate,even trip 9
17Jul25 Ret10 ft 330Y hwÁÀ :17¹¾» :17¶º¾ 3g Alw 17100nw2/L 84-68 8 5 7¡ -- 8¶¡ 5¶¡ Aguilar J A 125 bhkL 22.20 Favorite Princess126¶ El Ratton125¨µ Corona Marys125«¬ bumped, no menace 10
12Jun25 Hou10 mys 300Y hwÂ :15½^^ :15¸^½ 3g Alw 18000nw2/L 91-58 5 9 -- -- 9¹ 9¹ Mata E U 125 bfL 10.60 Im the Ringleader128¶ Defives125£ Undecided125¨µ broke out, bumped 10
22Nov24 Evd11 ft 400Y twÄ :20½¾^ :20^¹º 2 Ftr 5000 68-59 4 7 7¡ -- 7¶¡ 7º¡ Candanosa B 124 bfL 15.30 Seis Chilitos124¨© Eyesa Good Corona124«¬ Valentino Cartel124«¬ unsettled, dull effort 8

5
2-1 Green

Dlj Running Eagle(QH) © (L)
Sor.c.3 Moonin the Eagle - Look Whos Running by Corona Cartel, LA
Blue, White 'R ' Little JR in White Circle, Blue Chevrons on White Sleeves

75 Own: Joshua R. Henderson
Trn: Ray Robbins (16-4-6-1)

DONELL BLAKE (28-5-6-5) 126

2025: 4 2 1 0 $30,900 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 1 2 0 $23,025 Off (Dirt): 2 2 0 0 $28,500
Life: 11 3 3 0 $53,925 Distance: 4 1 2 0 $20,915

Track: 5 1 2 0 $22,025
31Oct25 Evd6 ft 400Y nw :20¶¿¿ :20¶¿¿ 3g lAlw 20500nw3/L 85-94 3 5 3¨µ -- 3«¬ 1¨µ Blake D 126 bkL 4.40 Dlj Running Eagle126¨µ Your Wagon Or Mine126¨µ Xdw Jess a Rogue128£ big late run 7
15Oct25 Evd7 ft 400Y nw :20¸»¾ :20¶½¾ 3g lAlw 19500nw3/L 84-84 4 7 6¡ -- 2¨µ 2¡ Blake D 126 bkL 7.70 Big Red Train128¡ Dlj Running Eagle126¡ Tlc Willie Cartel128«¬ game second 7
14Aug25 Ded8 ft 350Y nw :18»¶¼ :17½^¿ 3g Alw 13000nw3/L 69-50 7 9 9º -- 9º¡ 9» Blake D 126 bkL 7.50 Valentino Cartel126£ Dress Me in Blue128¡ Blue Blizzard128«¬ whesitated,veered out 9
25Jun25 Ded7 mys 350Y nw :17½½» :17½½» 3g lAlw 24500nw2/L 90-85 6 8 3¨µ -- 1«¬ 1£ Blake D 126 bkL 12.20 Dlj Running Eagle126£ Prize Pilot126«¬ Pattys Corona128¨© best strides late 9
11Dec24 Evd7 ft 400Y nw :20ºº¸ :20¸¹¾ 2 lAlw 20500nw2/L 76-76 8 8 8¶ -- 6¶ 5¶ Gutierrez A 124 bkL 4.80 Blackjack Tlc124¨© Dead Winner126¨µ Heza Hustler124¡ steady gain 10
Workout(s): 7 Oct 25 Evd 220Y gd :12.84b 6/8

6
15-1 Black

Ec Don Kike(QH)
Br.g.3 Ec Jet One - Bb Azoom by Azoom, TX
Blue, White ''Y/F'', White ''MEDINA'' opposing White ''FIERRO'' on Blue Sleeves

67 Own: Arandu, LLC (Alejandro Carrion)
Trn: Yasmine M. Medina (0-0-0-0)

CLAUDIO P. AGUILAR (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 7 1 3 1 $21,481 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,581
Life: 7 1 3 1 $21,481 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,100

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Nov25 LS8 ft 330Y cwÁ :16¾»¶ :16¾»¶ 35 Mdn 15000 92-77 6 3 1«¬ -- 1¡ 1¡ Aguilar C P 125 b 1.50 1104 Ec Don Kike125¡ Favorite Rockett125¡ Man Hes Handsome125£ wbrk in,bmp,edgd clr 9
05Sep25 LS4 ft 300Y cwÄ :15»º¹ :15»^» 35 lMdn 17000 87-64 1 6 -- -- 2«¬ 2¨µ Aguilar C P 125 b 2.90 1084 Who Wants Too Fancy125¨µ Ec Don Kike125¡ High Dashing125¡ brk in,outfinished 9
16Aug25 Ret6 ft 250Y hwÁÀ :13½¶^ :13½^^ 35 lMdn 18600 85-61 3 3 -- -- 2«¬ 2«¬ Aguilar C P 126 b *.70 Pink Cherry Chick125«¬ Ec Don Kike126«¬ Tempting Hussy125¶ dueled, out finished 8
25Jul25 Ret3 ft 330Y hwÈ :17¹¿¾ :17¹º½ 35 Mdn 15600 84-65 7 1 1«¬ -- 3¨µ 2¨µ Aguilar C P 125 b 4.20 Eye On the Lights125¨µ Ec Don Kike125¡ Lights of Marfa127¶ dueled, out finished 8
12Jun25 Hou8 mys 250Y hwÃ :13¸¾^ :13^¶» 35 lMdn 20000 94-62 1 5 -- -- 3¡ 5¶£ Aguilar C P 125 b 5.80 Volcoms Joyce Yg125¶ D Apollitical Star125¡ Pink Cherry Chick125«¬ no menace 10

7
8-5 Orange

San Lorenzo Trump(QH) (L)
Sor.c.3 Apollitical Jess - Legacys a Streakin by Streakin La Jolla, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2023 $110,000)
Dark Green, RM on Back, Maroon/White Diamonds on Sleeves & Maroon Cuffs

84 Own: Rogelio Marquez, Jr
Trn: Juan C. Garcia (23-5-3-1)

LEONARDO RODRIGUEZ (100-16-15-7) 126

2025: 5 2 1 0 $61,002 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 2 2 1 $38,884 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $4,000
Life: 12 4 3 1 $99,886 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $6,733

Track: 3 0 0 0 $6,733
16Oct25 Evd7 ft 330Y nw :17¸^¹ :16½¶¶ 3g Alw 13000 85-75 9 8 9£ -- 9¶¡ 8¹ Rodriguez L 126 bhkL *1.30 Famous Flyin Cowgirl126£ Jj Jessa Dynasty126¡ Tf Jess a Eagle128¶ bmp, not a threat 9
04Jul25 Ded6 ft 350Y nw :17¾º¾ :17½¶¸ 3 FircrkDbG3 -130k 88-82 3 10 6¸¢ -- 5¶¢ 6£ Rodriguez L 126 bhkL *1.20 Fortune Seis Aces126«¬ Flyin Chilitos126«¬ Mark 536126¨µ wset back on rig 10
12Jun25 Ded5 mys 350Y nw :17¼^¼ :17¼^¼ 3 Dtr 5000 95-93 4 1 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 1£ Rodriguez L 126 bhkL *.40 nSn Lornzo Trump126£ nFmous Flyin Cowgirl126£ Tkilly Onthe Hocks126¶¡ speed, all out 8
16May25 Ded8 ft 330Y nw :16½¼¹ :16½¼¹ 3 OlSouthDby -111k 93-93 3 4 3¨µ -- 1«¬ 1¡ Rodriguez L 126 bkL 3.80 San Lorenzo Trump126¡ Cc Valiant126¨© Celebratingtheeagle126«¬ dueled, prevailed 10
25Apr25 Ded4 ft 330Y nw :16¾»¼ :16½º¹ 3 Dtr 5000 91-89 2 4 4£ -- 3¨µ 2£ Rodriguez L 126 bkL 2.10 Jj Jessa Dynasty126£ San Lorenzo Trump126«¬ Hy On Sweet Luck126¡ gamely for 2nd 8
Workout(s): a25 Sep 25 Ded 220Y ft :11.81b 1/6

8
20-1 Pink

Grace N Motion(QH)
Gr.f.3 Hes Relentless - Jumpn Beau Chick by Jumpn Chic, TX
Blue & White w/ M/T Jr on back

44 Own: Francisco Javier Garza
Trn: Luis R. Martinez, Jr. (77-4-8-9)

VICTOR M. URIETA, JR. (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 1 0 1 0 $1,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $100 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $1,900 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Aug25 Gil8 ft 350Y cwÅ :17¿¹¿ :17½¹¹ 3 Dtr 9000 86-71 6 3 3£ -- 3¶ 2¶¢ Urieta, Jr. V M 125 bk 13.30 Ra Coronado125¶¢ Grace N Motion125¡ Fool125¨© wbumped strong run 8
30May24 Hou9 ft 350Y cwÁÂ :19^^º :18¶^» 2 k Mdn 17000 58-17 1 2 5£ -- 9º¡ 9» Urieta, Jr. V M 124 bk 5.20 A Favorite Lady124¨µ Poppin124¡ Steady Heart124¨µ shied, outrun 9
Workout(s): 4 Nov 25 Rde 220Y ft :12.61b 4/4

9
15-1 Aqua

Fifty Three to 8(QH) (L)
Gr.g.3 Kvn Corona - Louisana Corona by Jess Louisiana Blue, UT (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2023 $25,000)
Aqua, Black "9" on sleeves

60 Own: Efrain Noriega
Trn: Francisco Campos Sr. (26-5-7-5)

YAIDEL RODRIGUEZ (84-7-11-8) 126

2025: 6 1 1 1 $12,951 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 0 0 0 $1,141 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $6,000
Life: 11 1 1 1 $14,092 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $2,331

Track: 1 1 0 0 $6,000
08Oct25 Evd1 mys 440Y twÁÀ :22^¹¹ :22^¹¹ 3g Mdn 10000 96-77 7 1 1«¬ -- 1¡ 1¶¡ Rodriguez Y 126 bkL *1.00 Fifty Three to 8126¶¡ Fk Tee N Tee126¨© Mooner Deluxe126£ going away end 7
11Jul25 Fmt7 ft 350Y hwÁÅ :18¸¾º :18¶¸º 3g Mdn 16500 78-63 2 3 2¡ -- 2¡ 2¶¢ Dominguez J 127 bkL 6.40 Rr Crown This Dash124¶¢ Fifty Three to 8127¨© Cr Big Time124¨µ chased, held 2nd 8
19Jun25 Fmt8 ft 300Y hwÇ :15¾¿¼ :15¼^¶ 3g Mdn 16500 87-59 3 5 -- -- 5¸ 4¸ Dominguez J 126 bkL 18.20 Freighttrain V U124¶¢ The Pilots Racy124«¬ Kvn Is Coming127£ improved bit midpack 8
18May25 RP9 ft 400Y hwÁÀ :20¸¿¹ :20^¿» 35 Mdn 21000 78-57 5 3 3¡ -- 3¶ 3¶¢ Dominguez J 127 bkL 15.90 1182 Tripple D128¡ Rebelutionary126£ Fifty Three to 8127£ close up, lacked kick 10
25Apr25 RP8 ft 330Y cwÆ :16¾¹¿ :16»¼¹ 3 Mdn 21000 88-65 10 2 5¨µ -- 7¶ 6¶£ Esqueda E N 125 bkL 31.20 1118 Dontquestionmyhbit126£ Fmous Csh Equity124¡ El Apollitical Dream124¨µ came up empty 10
Workout(s): 1 Oct 25 Evd 220Y ft :12.49b 20/30
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta

7 Evangeline Downs
(QH) Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $19,500. (Includes $18,550 Slot Rev)(Includes $950 from L.Q.H.B.A.S.B.F) For Accredited La Bred Two Year Olds Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 124 Lbs. 250 Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Leaving You Loco(QH) © (L)
Gr.f.2 Coronas Leaving You - Louisiana Loco by Jess Louisiana Blue, LA
Red, White Diamond w/ Blue W, Blue Sleeves w/ White Diamonds

58 Own: Kenneth Weeks
Trn: Owner (33-5-5-4)

PEDRO C. ESPINOSA (104-18-12-13) 124

2025: 6 1 0 3 $21,780 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 2 $6,685
Life: 6 1 0 3 $21,780 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $1,595
04Oct25 Evd2 ft 300Y cwÆ :15¾½½ :15¼»¹ 2 Clm 20000nw2/L 82-66 2 2 -- -- 3¨µ 3¶¢ Espinosa P C 124 bL 6.70 Petacona125¶¢ Bye Bye Baby Forever126«¬ Leaving You Loco124¶¢ best of rest 7
16Aug25 Ded5 mys 220Y twÆ :12¸¹¶ :11¿¶¶ 2 k Alw 12000nw2/L 82-54 2 6 -- -- 4¶ 3¶£ Luna U 124 bL 4.20 Estill124£ Louisiana Linda126¶ Leaving You Loco124¨µ wswerved in start 7
09Jul25 Ded6 mys 220Y nw :12¶»¹ :11¿¾¹ 2 lAlw 24500nw2/L 86-68 2 1 -- -- 3¶ 3£ Hernandez S R 126 bL 15.00 Jedi James124£ John Wayne Friday126«¬ Leaving You Loco126¶¡ broke in, gamely 10
30May25 Ded3 ft 300Y nw :15½^¿ :15½^¿ 2 lMcl 50000 82-68 5 1 -- -- 2¡ 1¡ Hernandez R 124 bfL 26.90 Leaving You Loco124¡ Zoomin for Bux Jr124¶ Hez Jess Different124«¬ duel,prove best late 10
07May25 Ded3 wf 330Y nw :17½º¿ :17»^¼ 2 klMcl 50000 63-42 3 4 3¡ -- 3¶ 4¶¢ Hernandez R 124 bfL 8.10 Get Her Done124£ Black Oak Prize126«¬ The Best Freightrain124¡ broke in, good effort 10
19Mar25 Lad5 ft 250Y twÁÈ :14^^¿ :13¼¼¾ 2 klMdn 14000 68-30 10 7 -- -- 8£ 6¸ Hernandez R 124 bfL 24.00 Life Lessons128«¬ Xdw Sheeza Darlin124¡ Moonlight and Corona124¶¢ game effort 10

2
9-5 White

One Sweet Texan(QH) © (L)
Ch.c.2 One Sweet Jess - Amending the Bar by Five Bar Cartel, LA
White, Black "2" on sleeves

75 Own: Mario Ramirez and Julio Ramirez
Trn: Jose Sanchez (21-4-4-1)

EDDIE SANCHEZ (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 5 1 0 1 $45,759 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $2,585
Life: 5 1 0 1 $45,759 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Aug25 Ded6 wf 350Y nw :18¹¾¾ :17¿¸¹ 2 lStk - LQHBASalJv - 50k 73-60 4 4 6¶¢ -- 9¶¡ 9¸£ Calderon F 124 bkL *1.60 Mr Pot Scraper124¡ Sl Watchme Zoom124¨© Ebony James124¨µ bump st, in tight late 9
09Aug25 Ded6 ft 350Y nw :18¶^º :17¼¶¹ 2 lFtr 10000 81-79 1 4 3¨µ -- 3¡ 4¹ Calderon F 124 bkL 4.10 Rf Fast Dash N Blood124£ Fantsy Man Train125¸ Dashing Heart Rio124¨µ bump, bid, hung 8
12Jul25 Ded10 ft 350Y nw :17¾½¼ :17»¸½ 2 lLeeBerwRG1 -598k 87-87 2 1 2¡ -- 3¶¡ 5¶£ Alvarez A 124 bkL 16.90 Rf Fast Dash N Blood124¨µ Luziana Man125¶¢ Fantsy Man Train124¨µ early bid, hung 8
20Jun25 Ded6 ft 350Y cwÅ :17¾¾» :17¾¾» 2 lFtr 10000 87-77 6 5 4¨µ -- 2¡ 1«¬ Sanchez E 130 bkL 5.20 One Sweet Texan130«¬ Lorenzo Fuerte124¶¢ Ajs Prizedpossession124¨µ solid rally, up late 8
21May25 Ded6 mys 220Y nw :12¶¾¿ :12¶½¿ 2 lMdn 23500 84-70 4 1 -- -- 1«¬ 3«¬ Sanchez E 130 bk 3.70 Estill128¨© San Lorenzo Bosslady124¨© One Sweet Texan130¨µ speed, caught late 9
Workout(s): 21 Oct 25 Evd 220Y ft :12.33b 4/12

3
12-1 Blue

The Star in Me(QH) © (L)
Sor.g.2 Mr Piloto - Jess a Special Star by Feature Mr Jess, LA (LQHBA Yearling Sale 2024 $22,000)
Blue, Silver 'B/S', Silver Cuff

59 Own: Barraza Brothers and Sons Racing LLC (Laura R. Loya
Trn: Barbara Alcantara (31-3-2-5)

ARTURO ALVAREZ (94-8-8-14) 124

2025: 6 1 1 1 $13,595 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,475
Life: 6 1 1 1 $13,595 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $7,200

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,020
05Nov25 Evd5 ft 330Y nw :17¹¼¾ :16¾½¿ 2 Alw 12000nw2/L 80-64 4 4 4¡ -- 5¸ 5¸£ Alvarez A 124 bkL 20.10 San Lorenzo Bossman124¶¢ Distinctly Grand125¨µ Mae Be Sizzlin124¶ bmp, solid effort 10
04Oct25 Evd2 ft 300Y cwÆ :16¶º^ :15¼»¹ 2 Clm 20000nw2/L 73-50 6 6 -- -- 5¶¡ 5¸£ Rodriguez L 124 bkL 2.40 Petcon125¶¢ Bye Bye Baby Forever126«¬ Leaving You Loco124¶¢ wsandwiched, no menace 7
27Aug25 Ded8 ft 250Y nw :13¶½¹ :13¶½¹ 2 lMcl 7500-c 89-72 2 1 -- -- 1¸ 1¸¢ Edison Jr. R 124 bkL *1.10 The Star in Me124¸¢ Meagans Huckleberry124«¬ Mp Snow Game124¨µ gate to wire 10

Claimed by Barraza Brothers and Sons Racing LLC from Bustamante, David and Traylor, Douglas O. for $7,500, Bustamante David - Trainer
03Jul25 Ded6 ft 350Y nw :18¸¿¶ :18^¼½ 2 lMcl 10000 75-49 7 4 3¸¡ -- 2¸ 2¶¢ Edison Jr. R 124 bkL *1.50 El Perroncito124¶¢ The Star in Me124¨µ All Ethics Aside126¸¡ solid rally, held 2nd 7
20Jun25 Ded2 ft 350Y cwÅ :18½»¼ :18^¶½ 2 lFtr 10000 62-33 6 7 8¸¡ -- 8º 8º¡ Rodriguez L 124 bkL 44.40 Mysterious Eagle V124¡ Rogue Candy126£ Marcy Train B124¡ broke in, bumped 8
09May25 Ded9 mys 330Y nw :17ºº¼ :17¶¾¸ 2 lMcl 50000 73-50 5 2 2«¬ -- 1«¬ 3¶¡ Rodriguez L 124 bkL 18.40 Gold Hearted Eagle125¶ Mp Snow Game124¡ The Star in Me124«¬ duel, no match late 9

4
3-1 Yellow

Runaway Freighttrain(QH) © (L)
Br.g.2 Freighttrain B - Ivory Rose by Ivory James, LA
Blue, White Diamond Outline w/ M/T Jr on Back, Blue/White Checkered Sleeves

66 Own: Kenneth Ward
Trn: Kenneth L. Roberts, Sr. (46-4-5-10)

JOSE A. RODRIGUEZ (48-5-7-6) 124

2025: 5 1 1 2 $21,780 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,585
Life: 5 1 1 2 $21,780 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,410

Track: 1 1 0 0 $10,500
17Oct25 Evd4 ft 220Y nw :12¸¼¾ :12¸¼¾ 2 lMdn 17500 80-72 2 1 -- -- 1¨µ 1¨© Rodriguez J A 124 bkL 3.20 Runaway Freighttrain124¨© Blondies Gonna Fly126¨© Valentina Niebes125¨µ just lasted 9
21Aug25 Ded1 ft 220Y twÅ :12¹^¸ :12¶¿½ 2 lMdn 23500 79-65 4 2 -- -- 3¶ 3¡ Rodriguez J A 124 bkL 3.20 Moonlight nd Coron124¨© Jess Red Train124¡ Runaway Freighttrain124¨µ bid, empty late 9
05Jul25 Ded3 ft 250Y nw :13ºº¾ :13¹½^ 2 lMdn 23500 78-64 4 3 -- -- 3¶ 4¨µ Rodriguez J A 124 bkL 3.30 Scuttlebuzz124¨µ Stratosfaction124¨© Freighttrain Cafe124¨© broke out, gamely late 7
14Jun25 Ded1 wf 220Y nw :12¶¼¹ :11¿¿½ 2 lMdn 23500 85-67 1 1 -- -- 1«¬ 3¶ Alvarez D A 125 bkL 2.20 Crystl Jackson126¨µ Legend of Rogue124£ Runaway Freighttrain125¨µ duel, weakened late 9
16May25 Ded9 ft 300Y nw :15¾¼¶ :15¾^½ 2 lMdn 23500 77-58 2 2 -- -- 2¶ 2¨µ Alvarez D A 125 bkL 21.20 John Wayne Friday124¨µ Runaway Freighttrain125«¬ Lm Mr Scarface124¨µ broke in, gamely 9
Workout(s): 9 Oct 25 Evd 220Y ft :12.89b 7/17

5
2-1 Green

Mae Be Sizzlin(QH) © (L)
B.g.2 Sizzlin Cartel - Elly Mae by Fishers Dash, LA (LQHBA Yearling Sale 2024 $5,500)
Blue, White 'F/C Racing Stables w/ Race Horse and Red/Blue Star on Back, Red 'CAMPOS' on White Sleeves

66 Own: Francisco Campos, Jr.
Trn: Francisco Campos, Jr (4-1-1-2)

HUMBERTO VITAL (93-14-16-10) 124

2025: 6 1 2 1 $21,445 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $4,500
Life: 6 1 2 1 $21,445 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $4,500

Track: 2 0 1 1 $5,845
05Nov25 Evd5 ft 330Y nw :17¶»¹ :16¾½¿ 2 Alw 12000nw2/L 86-76 3 1 2«¬ -- 3¨µ 3¶¡ Vital H 124 bL 6.70 San Lorenzo Bossman124¶¢ Distinctly Grand125¨µ Mae Be Sizzlin124¶ dueled, outkicked 10
04Oct25 Evd6 ft 330Y nw :17¸¹^ :17¶¼¾ 2 lAlw 18500nw2/L 84-70 1 1 1¨µ -- 1¨µ 2¨µ Vital H 124 bL 8.10 Payasito Dream124¨µ Mae Be Sizzlin124¡ John Wayne Friday124£ sped away, nipped 10
04Jul25 Ded1 ft 330Y nw :17¸¼¿ :17¸¼¿ 2 Mcl 25000 78-62 3 1 1¡ -- 1¡ 1¡ Vital H 124 bL 3.80 Mae Be Sizzlin124¡ Mr Kennedy Tlc124«¬ Good Curves Rgold124£ speed,drift out,heldon 7
20Jun25 Ded5 ft 350Y cwÅ :18¹¾^ :17½»¾ 2 lFtr 10000 73-52 8 9 9¸¡ -- 7º£ 7¹£ Vital H 124 bL 8.10 Valiant Heart Z124¡ San Lorenzo Cocoy124£ Jess Another Mornin124¨µ no real threat 9
21May25 Ded8 mys 220Y nw :12¹¹¿ :12¶¶½ 2 lMdn 23500 77-58 4 4 -- -- 4¶¡ 6¶¢ Gutierrez H 127 bL 2.10 Lm President Cartel124¨µ San Lorenzo Roses124£ Bayou Justice124«¬ early try, weakened 10
07May25 Ded8 wf 250Y nw :13»¹^ :13º¸» 2 Mcl 50000 74-58 2 1 -- -- 1¡ 2¡ Gutierrez H 127 b 9.80 One Dashing Doc124¡ Mae Be Sizzlin127¨µ Konblood124¡ dueled, held 2nd 10
Workout(s): 26 Sep 25 Evd 220Y ft :11.74b 3/21

6
6-1 Black

Tf Seperate Cartel(QH) © (L)
Blk.f.2 Majestic Cartel - Seperate Em Josie by Separatist, LA (LQHBA Yearling Sale 2024 $4,200)
Black, Yellow "6" on sleeves

59 Own: Hector Gonzalez
Trn: Ernesto Gonzalez (10-0-1-1)

JORGE J. GARCIA (76-15-7-9) 124

2025: 9 1 2 1 $20,175 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 1 $4,040
Life: 9 1 2 1 $20,175 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $10,500

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
03Oct25 Evd6 ft 330Y nw :17»¿¼ :17^º½ 2 klAlw 18500nw2/L 73-45 6 6 8¡ -- 8¶¡ 8¹¢ Garcia J J 124 bhL 8.00 Corona B One124«¬ Beyondsivorypilot126¨µ Usxpress124«¬ veered in, no threat 9
23Aug25 Ded6 mys 300Y nw :15¼º¹ :15»¸º 2 lAlw 24000nw2/L 84-73 3 4 -- -- 4¶¢ 3¡ Garcia J J 124 bhL 26.40 Zactex Blood124¡ Rh El Chino124«¬ Tf Seperate Cartel124«¬ bid, out finished 9
08Aug25 Ded6 wf 350Y nw :18º¸¼ :17¿^¶ 2 Ftr 5000 72-62 9 7 8¸¡ -- 8¹ 7¹¡ Garcia J J 124 bhL 23.80 Lrh Henry T124¶ Swing Time124¡ Puro Venenoo124¶¢ bumped, no threat 9
11Jul25 Ded6 ft 300Y nw :15¿¶½ :15ºº¿ 2 Alw 12500nw2/L 75-55 6 6 -- -- 5º¡ 5¹ Garcia J J 124 bL 8.10 Fire Me Kev124¶ Carlos Sainz124¶ Rh El Chino124¡ no real threat 6
28Jun25 Ded7 ft 300Y nw :15»¸¿ :15º¿» 2 klAlw 24500nw2/L 88-75 6 1 -- -- 2«¬ 2«¬ Garcia J J 124 bL 12.10 Racy Stacy124«¬ Tf Seperate Cartel124¶¢ Corona B One124¶¡ duel,miss,best of rest 6
06Jun25 Ded8 ft 300Y nw :16^¶º :15»¼º 2 Alw 12500nw2/L 72-48 1 3 -- -- 5¸ 6¸£ Cabrera R 124 bhL 14.10 Cm Dashing Cartel127¨© Efforts Cartel124«¬ Jess Transcendent127¡ early bid,steady fade 8
16May25 Ded5 ft 250Y nw :13»¸¼ :13»¸¼ 2 Mcl 20000 74-56 8 6 -- -- 4¶ 1¡ Cabrera R 124 bhL *3.90 Tf Sprte Crtel124¡ Bby I Love Your Wy124¨µ Jess Significnt Tlc124«¬ broke in, late rush,up 10
25Apr25 Ded1 ft 300Y hwÇ :16º»» :15¿¾½ 2 klMdn 23500 57-28 4 5 -- -- 5¶£ 7¸£ Cabrera R 125 bhL *1.20 Ks Lorenzo Oak124¡ Jess Thriving124«¬ Rogues Fast Magic126¶ mild try 10
08Mar25 Lad6 mys 300Y hwÁÂ :15¿¿½ :15¿¸^ 2 lFtr 7000 80-75 7 5 -- -- 4¡ 2¡ Cabrera R 124 bhL 4.00 Sargent Carter125¡ Tf Seperate Cartel124¨µ True Velocity124¡ late surge for place 7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta

8 Evangeline Downs
(QH) Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $14,000. (Includes $10,950 Slot Rev)(Plus $8,500 ALBSS) For Three Year Olds and Upward. Three Year Olds, 126 Lbs; Older, 128 Lbs. 870 Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Kvn Valiant Corona(QH) (L)
B.g.3 Kvn Corona - Jess a Valiant Chick by Valiant Hero, AZ (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2023 $16,000)
Red, White "1" on sleeves

71 Own: Sergio Hugo Sanchez
Trn: Jose Dolores Camacho (0-0-0-0)

ELIAZAR T. VERA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 7 1 0 1 $17,197 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 2 0 1 $19,563 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $2,262
Life: 14 3 0 2 $36,760 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $13,867

Track: 1 0 0 1 $550
01Nov25 LS9 ft 870Y cwÁ :46½¼º :45¾¸^ 3g Stk - LSDistnChm - 50k 84-72 7 7 4¶¢ -- 3¹ 4»£ Vera E T 125 bkL 31.00 1058 Gjr Rooster128º£ Eye Will Decide128¨µ Thrill and Fury128£ 6w turn,rally,missed 7
20Sep25 LS5 ft 870Y hwÇ :46½¼º :46¼º¿ 3g Alw 20000 84-77 3 3 4¼¡ -- 4»¡ 3£ Vera E T 125 bkL 23.40 1046 The Grand Legend128¨© Determined128£ Kvn Valiant Corona125¨µ wbrk out,bmpd,late bid 8
24Aug25 Gil6 ft 870Y twÅ :47^¿¶ :47^¿¶ 3g Alw 15000 82-68 6 5 1«¬ -- 2«¬ 1¡ Vera E T 125 bkL 2.40 Kvn Valiant Corona125¡ Detective Bernardo128¸ Music Dash128»¡ 3w all out won duel 7
06Aug25 Ret3 ft 550Y nw :28¶^¾ :27¿¿¹ 3g Alw 18100nw3/L 92-67 3 6 7¶ -- 6¸¢ 4£ Vera E T 125 bkL 4.70 Flash My Perry125«¬ Lil Kool Marge125¡ Light Em Up Rooster125¨µ bid, out finished 8
02Jul25 Ret6 mys 440Y nw :22º¹º :22^¹½ 3g Alw 18100nw3/L 91-66 1 6 5¹ -- 4¸¡ 4¸¢ Vera E T 125 bL 10.30 One Sweet Ambition128¨© Dancing Cowgirl 5678128¶£ Beaux Tye128¡wbobbled start 7
12Jun25 Hou1 mys 440Y hwÅ :22¶¾¿ :21½¸¾ 3g Alw 20000nw3/L 90-60 2 2 6¶¢ -- 4¸ 4¸£ Vera E T 125 bkL 12.50 Lil Perry Wagon128¨µ Heza Kvn128£ Fire in My Blood125¶£ bid, no menace 7
22May25 Hou7 ft 400Y hwÁÀ :20¼¸» :20¶¾¶ 3 Dtr 10000 84-55 5 6 7¶£ -- 7º¢ 8¸¡ Vera E T 125 bkL 13.00 Butane125¡ Favorite Mvp Z125¶ Fast Loving Aj125¨µ bmp brk,no bid 8

2
4-1 White

Easy Jumpn Jet(QH) © (L)
Gr.g.7 Jumpn Chic - Mama Love by Sharp Reason, LA
Red, White Calais Racing Running On Faith w/ Horse on Back, White Crosses on Sleeves

78 Own: Flying K Ranch, LLC (Darel and Susan Kallenbach)
Trn: Phillip Calais, Jr. (48-5-8-8)

JUAN F. GARCIA, JR. (101-19-17-13) 128

2025: 6 1 1 1 $30,075 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 1 1 1 $25,320 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 38 5 7 5 $115,550 Distance: 9 2 2 3 $53,275

Track: 14 3 1 2 $45,645
18Oct25 Evd7 ft 870Y hwÁÀ :46½¹¸ :46½¹¸ 3g Stk - Races&AceS - 30k 85-84 4 1 2¡ -- 1¶ 1¸ Garcia, Jr. J F 128 fL 23.50 Easy Jumpn Jet128¸ One Fast Cajun128¡ Explosive Legend128¹¢ vied ins, drew off 7
29Aug25 Ded8 ft 870Y nw :47»¹^ :46½^¼ 3g Stk - FaubrgStJn - 25k 77-71 5 1 3º¡ -- 3¸¡ 4º£ Garcia, Jr. J F 128 fL 3.80 One Fast Cajun128¹ Buckle Up Blue128¡ Jess Catch This128¶¢ brief try, no match 6
02Jul25 Ded2 ft 770Y nw :40¼¶½ :40¹^¸ 3g Ocl 25000cnd-N 96-85 3 1 3¸¡ -- 2¹ 2¶£ Garcia, Jr. J F 128 fL *.80 Jess Catch This128¶£ Easy Jumpn Jet128¹ Rogues Fast Sister128¨µ inside rally, 2nd best 5
06Jun25 Ded6 ft 550Y nw :27¾»» :27¼¾^ 3g Alw 14500 92-80 1 2 2¡ -- 3¨µ 4¶ Garcia, Jr. J F 128 fL 11.10 Run for the Prize126£ Jess Louisiana Boo128¨µ Power by Black128¨© duel,hung,miss 3rd 6
23May25 Ded2 ft 870Y cwÅ :47¹½¾ :46»¹» 3g Alw 14500 79-73 4 4 4¸¡ -- 4¹¡ 3» Garcia, Jr. J F 128 fL 5.00 Explosive Legend128¨µ Power of the Smile128º£ Easy Jumpn Jet128¶¢ mild bid, evenly 5
08May25 Ded7 ft 550Y nw :27¼½¶ 3g Alw 14500 --- 7 9 -- -- -- -- Garcia, Jr. J F 128 fL 13.00 Run for the Prize126£ Power by Black128«¬ Jess Louisiana Boo128¶ wstumbled, lost rider 9
23Nov24 Evd6 ft 870Y nw :48¸¿¶ :46½¹^ 3g Alw 15000 67-50 7 5 3¶ -- 3¶¡ 7¿ Garcia, Jr. J F 128 fL *.70 Power of the Smile126¡ We Cll Him Joneson128¶¢ My Fmous Troubdour128¨µ duel 3w, tired 7

3
20-1 Blue

Determined(QH) (L)
Gr.g.4 One Famous Diamond - Special Kaydena by Eyesa Special, TX
White, White '' H'' on a Blue Sash, White Sleeves

71 Own: Elaine Faye Hammonds
Trn: Kenneth L. Roberts, Sr. (46-4-5-10)

LUIS L. VIVANCO (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 7 1 1 1 $27,300 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 2 1 0 $21,820 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 4 2 1 $58,440 Distance: 10 3 2 1 $48,660

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,800
18Oct25 Evd7 ft 870Y hwÁÀ :47¼¿¼ :46½¹¸ 3g Stk - Races&AceS - 30k 74-64 1 3 6¼¡ -- 5»¡ 4»£ Ransom B 128 bhfkL 5.40 Easy Jumpn Jet128¸ One Fast Cajun128¡ Explosive Legend128¹¢ ins turn, mild lt try 7
20Sep25 LS5 ft 870Y hwÇ :46¼»º :46¼º¿ 3g Alw 20000 85-80 7 6 5½¡ -- 5½ 2¨© Vivanco L L 128 bfkL 26.30 1108 The Grand Legend128¨© Determined128£ Kvn Valiant Corona125¨µ 5-6w,late rally,missed 8
23Aug25 Gil10 ft 870Y cwÁÂ :47¹¹» :47¸¶º 3g Stk - GCAllBr870 - 34k 80-57 4 6 3¸¡ -- 3¸¡ 3£ Vivanco L L 128 bfkL 11.10 Helladic128¨µ Dazzlin Drama128¡ Determined128¶¢ chase ldr strong run 8
07Aug25 Ret8 ft 870Y hwÅ :47¾½º :47¹¶¹ 3g SOC 10000 - N 73-74 3 6 6¼ -- 6»¡ 6¹¢ Vivanco L L 128 bfkL *.80 Dazzlin Drama128¶¢ Big Contract128¶¡ Rock Solid Stones128¨µ 5w stretch, late gain 7
25Jul25 Ret9 ft 870Y hwÁÀ :47¼¶¿ :45¿»» 3g lStk - BenPennRG2 - 56k 76-75 5 5 3¶¡ -- 6½¡ 5¶^¡ Vivanco L L 128 bfkL 11.70 Gjr Rooster128¸£ Big Daddy Dan128¸¡ Eye Will Decide128¸¡ chased, 4w, faltered 8
14Jun25 Hou3 ft 870Y hwÅ :46º¸^ :45¾»¶ 3g lStk - JesYoakmMe - 54k 90-82 1 1 4» -- 4º¡ 4¹¡ Vivanco L L 128 bL *2.20 Master Reigns128¨© Eye Will Decide128£ Gjr Rooster128¸£ saved ground, no bid 8
23May25 Hou1 ft 870Y hwÁÂ :47»¼¾ :47»¼¾ 3g Ocl 35000nw1/y/x-N 77-69 5 5 5º¢ -- 2¡ 1¸¡ Vivanco L L 128 bfL *1.20 Determined128¸¡ Rock Solid Stones128£ My Famous Troubadour128¶¡ ht gt,duel,4p,edge clr 6

4
15-1 Yellow

Jess Catch This(QH) © (L)
Sor.g.7 Feature Mr Bojangles - Iloveyoubluetoo by Jess Louisiana Blue, LA
Red, White Calais Racing Running On Faith w/ Horse on Back, White Crosses on Sleeves

77 Own: Rodney Woods
Trn: Phillip Calais, Jr. (48-5-8-8)

JOSE A. RODRIGUEZ (48-5-7-6) 128

2025: 5 1 1 1 $26,700 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 2 0 2 $34,210 Off (Dirt): 7 3 1 2 $47,365
Life: 34 10 3 6 $141,095 Distance: 13 3 3 3 $51,475

Track: 14 4 1 2 $45,215
16Oct25 Evd5 ft 550Y nw :28¸¶º :27»¸¼ 3g Alw 13000 86-65 4 6 6¶¡ -- 5¸¡ 6º Rodriguez J A 128 bfkL 17.40 Into the Grey128¨µ Full Vision128¶¡ Sheza Fast Piloto128¡ not a factor 7
29Aug25 Ded8 ft 870Y nw :47¹¶¶ :46½^¼ 3g Stk - FaubrgStJn - 25k 80-76 6 3 1¹ -- 1¡ 3¹¡ Rodriguez J A 128 bfkL 2.70 One Fast Cajun128¹ Buckle Up Blue128¡ Jess Catch This128¶¢ speed,drift in turn 6
02Jul25 Ded2 ft 770Y nw :40¹^¸ :40¹^¸ 3g Ocl 25000cnd-N 101-92 4 2 1¸ -- 1¹ 1¶£ Rodriguez J A 128 bfkL 5.10 Jess Catch This128¶£ Easy Jumpn Jet128¹ Rogues Fast Sister128¨µ speed, clear, best 5
23May25 Ded2 ft 870Y cwÅ :47¼^º :46»¹» 3g Alw 14500 76-68 5 1 2¡ -- 3¹¡ 4¼¢ Rodriguez J A 128 bfkL 7.40 Explosive Legend128¨µ Power of the Smile128º£ Easy Jumpn Jet128¶¢ early try, faded 5
09May25 Ded2 wf 870Y nw :47¶¿¿ :46½¼» 3g Ocl 25000cnd 81-76 2 2 2¡ -- 1º 2¸¡ Garcia, Jr. J F 128 bfkL 1.60 Freakin Patriot Dash128¸¡ Jess Catch This128» Masons Jet Black128¶¡ duel,led,caught 5
04Dec24 Evd8 sys 870Y cwÉ :46¹¸¼ :46¹¸¼ 3g Ocl 15000nw3/L 90-87 1 2 1¶ -- 1¸ 1¹ Garcia, Jr. J F 128 bfkL 5.40 Jess Catch This128¹ Crown Me Mvp126º¡ Jj Carter128¶¡ rush up, clrd, best 8
13Nov24 Evd6 ft 550Y twÄ :28^½¼ :27»¿º 3g Alw 15000 87-72 5 5 6½ -- 5º¡ 5¹ Rodriguez J A 129 bfkL 12.50 Power by Black126£ Jess Louisiana Boo128£ Cecilia Jess Blue128¡ showed little 6

5
3-1 Green

Power of the Smile(QH) © (L)
Gr.g.4 Power Jam(TB) - Beyond the Smiles by Mr Jess Perry, LA (LQHBA Yearling Sale 2022 $18,000)
Red and Blue Diagonal Halves, Red 'HT' on White Diamond, White Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

82 Own: Jumonville Farms (Dutcher C., Clayton T. and John E.
Trn: Kenneth Weeks (33-5-5-4)

PEDRO C. ESPINOSA (104-18-12-13) 128

2025: 5 1 3 1 $43,500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 9 4 1 2 $55,205 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $9,000
Life: 17 5 4 4 $101,345 Distance: 11 4 4 2 $87,920

Track: 5 2 2 0 $37,300
30Oct25 Evd1 ft 870Y twÈ :47º^¼ :47^¾¼ 3g lSOC 10000 - N 78-74 3 2 2«¬ -- 1«¬ 2¸ Espinosa P C 128 bkL *.40 Buckle Up Blue128¸ Power of the Smile128¹ Sarahsfreighttrain128¸¡ duel 2w, grudgingly 4
12Jul25 Ded2 ft 870Y cwÇ :46¾¶¾ :46^¿^ 3g lStk - Live Oak S - 50k 86-89 7 3 3¹¡ -- 3º 2º¢ Constantin L 128 bkL 4.30 Explosive Legend128º¢ Power of the Smile128¡ Blue Castle126«¬ outside rally,eq amb 8
07Jun25 Ded8 ft 870Y nw :46¸¸¶ :46¸¸¶ 3g Stk - VrgilBondS - 25k 92-96 3 3 2¶ -- 1º 1» Luna U 128 bfkL *.90 Power of the Smile128» Blue Castle126£ Mr Secret Lee128¶¡ rally,clear,big finish 5
23May25 Ded2 ft 870Y cwÅ :46»¿¶ :46»¹» 3g Alw 14500 88-89 2 5 3¸¡ -- 2¶¡ 2¨µ Luna U 128 bfkL 4.50 Explosive Legend128¨µ Power of the Smile128º£ Esy Jumpn Jet128¶¢ solid rally, missed 5
27Mar25 Lad6 ft 870Y hwÉ :47¾¼¹ :47»»¼ 3g Stk - LADLipChpS - 30k 73-59 2 6 7½ -- 6¹¡ 3¸ Luna U 128 bfkL 3.20 Explosive Legend128¶¡ Freakin Patriot Dash128¡ Power of the Smile128£ rank,belated run 7
21Dec24 Evd1 ft 870Y twÈ :46¿»¹ :46»¿º 3g Alw 20000 82-83 7 7 7º¡ -- 3¸ 2¸ Hernandez, Jr. R 126 bfkL 12.80 Sweater Tlc130¸ Power of the Smile126¶¡ Louie B Quick128¶¢ rail rally, second bst 8
23Nov24 Evd6 ft 870Y nw :46½¹^ :46½¹^ 3g Alw 15000 85-81 5 6 2¡ -- 2¡ 1¡ Hernandez, Jr. R 126 bfkL 3.20 Powr of th Smil126¡ W Cll Him Jonson128¶¢ My Fmous Troubdour128¨µ duelbtw, up final jump 7
Workout(s): 1 Oct 25 Evd 220Y ft :12.63b 26/30

6
2-1 Black

Explosive Legend(QH) © (L)
Sor.g.4 Mr Piloto - Legendary Seis by Tres Seis, LA (LQHBA Yearling Sale 2022 $40,000)
Orange, White "DB" , Orange/White Checkered Sleeves

84 Own: David Bustamante
Trn: Owner (40-4-10-4)

DONELL BLAKE (28-5-6-5) 128

2025: 6 4 0 2 $84,700 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 0 1 2 $13,258 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 1 $18,513
Life: 16 6 1 4 $127,958 Distance: 6 4 0 2 $84,700

Track: 4 0 0 2 $6,310
18Oct25 Evd7 ft 870Y hwÁÀ :47¶¼» :46½¹¸ 3g Stk - Races&AceS - 30k 80-75 5 2 1¡ -- 2¶ 3¸¡ Blake D 128 bkL *.80 Easy Jumpn Jet128¸ One Fast Cajun128¡ Explosive Legend128¹¢ led, flt out, weakened 7
12Jul25 Ded2 ft 870Y cwÇ :46^¿^ :46^¿^ 3g lStk - Live Oak S - 50k 94-104 4 1 1¡ -- 1¸ 1º¢ Blake D 128 bkL *1.80 Explosive Legend128º¢ Power of the Smile128¡ Blue Castle126«¬ speed,vied,clear 8
14Jun25 Hou7 ft 870Y hwÅ :45¿½¿ :45¸ºº 3g Stk - GovMrathG3 - 50k 95-91 3 2 1«¬ -- 2¡ 3º¢ Urieta, Jr. V M 128 bkL 9.30 The Grand Legend128¹ Rock Ya Later128¶¢ Explosive Legend128¶^¡ dueled, 2w, weakened 5
23May25 Ded2 ft 870Y cwÅ :46»¹» :46»¹» 3g Alw 14500 89-90 1 2 1¡ -- 1¶¡ 1¨µ Blake D 128 bkL *.40 Explosive Legend128¨µ Power of the Smile128º£ Esy Jumpn Jet128¶¢ speed, just held on 5
27Mar25 Lad6 ft 870Y hwÉ :47»»¼ :47»»¼ 3g Stk - LADLipChpS - 30k 77-65 5 3 1«¬ -- 1¡ 1¶¡ Blake D 128 bkL *2.10 Explosiv Lgend128¶¡ Frekin Ptriot Dsh128¡ Power of the Smile128£ duel2w,cleared,best 7
31Jan25 Lad4 mys 870Y twÁÃ :47»¶¸ :47»¶¸ 3g Alw 14000 78-66 5 1 2«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¶¡ Blake D 128 bkL 2.60 Explosive Legend128¶¡ Freakin Patriot Dash133º Blew Duck128¸ duel turn, drew clear 6
04Dec24 Evd5 sys 400Y cwÉ :20¶¹½ :19¿¸¿ 3g lAlw 21500nw3/L 84-87 6 2 3¨µ -- 3¡ 3¶¢ Cabrera R 126 bkL 2.80 Blast of Blue Flame126£ Imflyingbyyou126¡ Explosive Legend126¶ hard fought loss 6
Workout(s): 5 Nov 25 Evd 660Y ft :34.19b 1/1 26 Sep 25 Evd 660Y ft :36.96b 1/2

7
8-1 Orange

Buckle Up Blue(QH) © (L)
Sor.g.4 Jess Louisiana Blue - Meadow Ashlee(TB) by Meadowlake(TB), LA (LQHBA Yearling Sale 2022 $3,700)
Red, White, 'M' in Black Circle, Red Bands on Black Sleeves

69 Own: Amber Denise Mason
Trn: Gary Shane Mason (9-3-1-0)

BOBBY RANSOM (123-13-13-21) 128

2025: 8 3 4 0 $59,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 8 1 3 1 $29,090 Off (Dirt): 4 0 2 0 $10,950
Life: 18 4 7 1 $88,090 Distance: 15 4 6 1 $83,190

Track: 7 3 3 0 $46,650
30Oct25 Evd1 ft 870Y twÈ :47^¾¼ :47^¾¼ 3g lSOC 10000 - N 81-80 4 4 4º¡ -- 3¶¡ 1¸ Luna U 128 bL 2.60 Buckle Up Blue128¸ Power of the Smile128¹ Sarahsfreighttrain128¸¡ best strides late 4
16Oct25 Evd8 ft 870Y nw :47¹^» :47¹^» 3g Ocl 15000nw3/L-N 79-72 4 6 7¼¡ -- 4¸¡ 1¹¢ Luna U 128 bL 2.80 Buckle Up Blue128¹¢ Your Beehind Honey128¶ Crown Me Mvp128«¬ circled4w,clear late 7
02Oct25 Evd7 ft 870Y nw :47¾¾¼ :47½¶^ 3g Ocl 20000nw4/L-N 72-73 5 6 7¾¡ -- 6¶£ 2¶ Luna U 128 bL 8.90 Freakin Patriot Dash128¶ Buckle Up Blue128¨© Ms Deluxe128¸¢ bmp,trld,latebid,2ndbs 7
29Aug25 Ded8 ft 870Y nw :47¸¶¼ :46½^¼ 3g Stk - FaubrgStJn - 25k 81-77 2 5 6¼£ -- 4¼¡ 2¹ Ramirez P 128 bL 16.80 One Fast Cajun128¹ Buckle Up Blue128¡ Jess Catch This128¶¢ surged outside late 6
21Aug25 Ded2 sys 870Y hwÈ :47^¾½ :46½^¸ 3g Alw 13000nw3/L 82-71 4 4 5»¢ -- 6¼¡ 2¸¢ Ramirez P 128 bL 7.30 Sarahsfreighttrain128¸¢ nCrown Me Mvp128¸¡ nBuckle Up Blue128¸¡ late rush 4 wide 7
28Jun25 Ded2 ft 870Y cwÅ :47»¿½ :47»¿½ 3g Alw 12500nw2/L 77-69 3 5 5»¢ -- 4º¢ 1£ Ramirez P 128 bL 3.10 Buckle Up Blue128£ Mixed Blood128¨µ Piloto Into Mischief128¶£ big outside run,best 5
07Jun25 Ded2 ft 870Y cwÈ :48½¸^ :47¾^» 3g Alw 12500nw2/L 64-46 6 3 4¸ -- 6½ 4»¢ Edison Jr. R 128 bL 1.90 Tell Him No Secrets126¸¡ Mixed Blood128¸£ Paint Me Warrior128«¬wextreme outside bid 6

8
9-2 Pink

One Fast Cajun(QH) © (L)
B.g.7 Heza Fast Dash - Cajun Rocket(TB) by Lion Tamer(TB), LA
Blue, "SL" in White Star , Blue SL on White Sleeves

84 Own: Darrin Ladner and Norman Ladner
Trn: Rene Saias Vidana (14-2-2-5)

ARTURO ALVAREZ (94-8-8-14) 128

2025: 3 1 1 0 $27,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 4 0 1 $93,100 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 1 $53,500
Life: 31 15 3 3 $306,800 Distance: 24 14 3 2 $288,290

Track: 11 6 2 0 $110,800
18Oct25 Evd7 ft 870Y hwÁÀ :47^¼¸ :46½¹¸ 3g Stk - Races&AceS - 30k 81-77 7 5 4¶¡ -- 3¸¡ 2¸ Luna U 128 bfkL 3.20 Easy Jumpn Jet128¸ One Fast Cajun128¡ Explosive Legend128¹¢ 4wtrn, up late for 2nd 7
29Aug25 Ded8 ft 870Y nw :46½^¼ :46½^¼ 3g Stk - FaubrgStJn - 25k 87-88 3 4 2¹ -- 2¡ 1¹ Luna U 128 bfkL *1.40 One Fast Cajun128¹ Buckle Up Blue128¡ Jess Catch This128¶¢ steady,late rush,clear 6
12Jul25 Ded2 ft 870Y cwÇ :47¶¹¸ :46^¿^ 3g lStk - Live Oak S - 50k 82-83 6 7 8¼¡ -- 7½ 6¼ Hernandez, Jr. R 128 bfkL 3.20 Explosive Legend128º¢ Power of the Smile128¡ Blue Castle126«¬ no real threat 8
21Dec24 Evd1 ft 870Y twÈ :47½½º :46»¿º 3g Alw 20000 73-66 4 4 5º -- 6¹¡ 7½ Luna U 128 bfkL *.70 Sweater Tlc130¸ Power of the Smile126¶¡ Louie B Quick128¶¢ not a factor 8
26Oct24 Evd7 ft 870Y hwÆ :46¸»º :46¸»º 3g lStk - RacesAcesS - 35k 90-95 5 4 3¶¡ -- 2¡ 1¨µ Luna U 128 bfkL 2.20 One Fast Cajun128¨µ Louie B Quick128¨µ Easy Jumpn Jet128¸¡ offpce,3w,bid1/16th 5
31Aug24 FG5 gds 870Y hwÆ :47»¶» :47^¼¿ 3g Stk - FaubrgStJn - 40k 72-81 5 4 5¹¡ -- 4º 3¸£ Luna U 128 bfL *.50 Kiss My Mud Bug128¡ Freakin Patriot Dash128¸¢ One Fast Cajun128º¢ wgot out turn,mild gain 5
13Jul24 Ded4 mys 870Y nw :46¹º½ :46¹º½ 3g lStk - Live Oak S - 50k 91-91 3 6 4¶¡ -- 2«¬ 1¼¢ Luna U 128 bfkL *.20 One Fst Cajun128¼¢ Hez Hunters Rogue128¨© Rogues Fast Sister128¶¡ last to first,muchbest 6

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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1 Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3) / Pick
4 (Races 1-2-3-4)

250 Yards - (QH) CLAIMING $15,000. - Purse $9,000. (Includes $5,950 Slot
Rev)(Plus $5,000 ALBSS) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never
Won Three Races.

1 SHYLOH THERAPY (L) 12 Vital H 126
2 FLASHIN PYC (L) 10 Garcia J 126
3 KS EAGLE QUICK (L) 7/2 Blake D 126
4 BLUE KISSES 9/2 Vargas F 126
5 SEPERATE MOON (L) 3 Edison Jr. R 128
6 TF JESS TOASTED (L) 5/2 Rodriguez L 126
7 SNOWLADY TRAIN (L) 8 Hernandez R 126
8 MY ROYAL PLAYER 20 Martinez O 126

SELECTIONS: 6-5-3-4

2 Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) /
350 Yards - (QH) CLAIMING $12,500. - Purse $13,500. (Includes $12,550 Slot
Rev)(Includes $950 from L.Q.H.B.A.S.B.F) For Accredited La Bred Two Year
Olds Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 BLACK JACK BILLY (L) 3 Vital H 124
2 GLIMPSE OF PILOTO 9/2 Rodriguez E 124
3 TTT SECON DOWN IVY (L) 10 Espinosa P 124
4 LM MR SCARFACE (L) 7/2 Garcia J 124
5 BAYOU JUSTICE (L) 2 Ransom B 124
6 JC MR CANELO (L) 15 Rodriguez L 124
7 EYESA WAR EAGLE (L) 8 Alvarez A 124

SELECTIONS: 5-1-4-2

3 Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5)
400 Yards - (QH) DERBY TRIAL. - Purse $5,000. FOR THREE YEAR OLD
QUARTER HORSES which were nominated and remain eligible to the 2025
EVD DERBY.

1 TEMPTING GRACE 2 Garcia J 126
2 APOLLITICAL LELO (L) 15 Ramirez F 126
3 SWEET PIE CORONA 15 Rodriguez E 126
4 EYESA GOOD CORONA (L) 20 Rodriguez Y 126
5 FAMOUS FLYIN COWGIRL (L) 8/5 Edison Jr. R 126
6 AXLE D (L) 12 Rodriguez L 126
7 PERRY BOGART (L) 20 Blake D 126
8 FRASIER (L) 5 Vital H 126
9 FORTUNE SEIS ACES (L) 8 Espinosa P 126

SELECTIONS: 5-1-8-9

4 Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / Pick
5 (Races 4-5-6-7-8)

400 Yards - (QH) DERBY TRIAL. - Purse $5,000. FOR THREE YEAR OLD
QUARTER HORSES which were nominated and remain eligible to the 2025
EVD DERBY.

1 JD HEZA PAINTEDEAGLE (L) 9/2 Garcia J 126
2 CELEBRATINGTHEEAGLE (L) 5 Ransom B 126
3 BLOOD AND CLASS (L) Blk-off 20 Baca E 126
4 MARFALOUS 12 Urieta, Jr. V 126
5 CHILES (L) 15 Rodriguez L 126
6 JJ JESSA DYNASTY (L) 5/2 Hernandez R 126
7 SHEZ FLYN (L) 20 Martinez O 126
8 EYE ON THE LIGHTS (L) 10 Sanchez E 126
9 MARK 536 (L) 2 Vargas F 126

SELECTIONS: 9-6-1-2

5 Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / Pick
4 (Races 5-6-7-8)

400 Yards - (QH) DERBY TRIAL. - Purse $5,000. FOR THREE YEAR OLD
QUARTER HORSES which were nominated and remain eligible to the 2025
EVD DERBY.

1 SNOW BOUND (L) 15 Hernandez R 126
2 NSM EDDY THE EAGLE (L) 20 Martinez-Lerma O 126
3 EL TURISTA 6 Edison Jr. R 126
4 CC VALIANT (L) 9/2 Rodriguez Y 126
5 FUTURE LOOK (L) 10 Rodriguez L 126
6 ELIZABETH ALEXANDRIA (L) 3 Castaneda N 126
7 ROCKIN THE TRAIN (L) 15 Medina A 126
8 EAGLES UP (L) 8 Vivanco L 126
9 HOPE TIDE (L) 2 Vital H 126

SELECTIONS: 9-6-4-3

6 Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8)
400 Yards - (QH) DERBY TRIAL. - Purse $5,000. FOR THREE YEAR OLD
QUARTER HORSES which were nominated and remain eligible to the 2025
EVD DERBY.

1 MR SIXY (L) 10 Baca E 126
2 HES A WILD DREAM (L) 20 Garcia, Jr. J 126
3 MONTY CRISTO (L) 6 Vargas F 126
4 FORTYACRES AND AMULE (L) 8 Rodriguez J 126
5 DLJ RUNNING EAGLE (L) 2 Blake D 126
6 EC DON KIKE 15 Aguilar C 126
7 SAN LORENZO TRUMP (L) 8/5 Rodriguez L 126
8 GRACE N MOTION 20 Urieta, Jr. V 126
9 FIFTY THREE TO 8 (L) 15 Rodriguez Y 126

SELECTIONS: 7-5-3-4

7 Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta
250 Yards - (QH) ALLOWANCE. - Purse $19,500. (Includes $18,550 Slot
Rev)(Includes $950 from L.Q.H.B.A.S.B.F) For Accredited La Bred Two Year
Olds Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 LEAVING YOU LOCO (L) 10 Espinosa P 124
2 ONE SWEET TEXAN (L) 9/5 Sanchez E 124
3 THE STAR IN ME (L) 12 Alvarez A 124
4 RUNAWAY FREIGHTTRAIN (L) 3 Rodriguez J 124
5 MAE BE SIZZLIN (L) 2 Vital H 124
6 TF SEPERATE CARTEL (L) 6 Garcia J 124

SELECTIONS: 2-5-4-6

8 Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta
870 Yards - (QH) ALLOWANCE. - Purse $14,000. (Includes $10,950 Slot
Rev)(Plus $8,500 ALBSS) For Three Year Olds and Upward.

1 KVN VALIANT CORONA (L) 12 Vera E 126
2 EASY JUMPN JET (L) 4 Garcia, Jr. J 128
3 DETERMINED (L) 20 Vivanco L 128
4 JESS CATCH THIS (L) 15 Rodriguez J 128
5 POWER OF THE SMILE (L) 3 Espinosa P 128
6 EXPLOSIVE LEGEND (L) 2 Blake D 128
7 BUCKLE UP BLUE (L) 8 Ransom B 128
8 ONE FAST CAJUN (L) 9/2 Alvarez A 128

SELECTIONS: 6-5-2-8

EVANGELINE DOWNS PREVIEW
Saturday, November 22, 2025
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EARLY NO CARRYOVER PICK 5 (Races 1-2-3-4-5) / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 1-2) / Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3)

1 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Maiden JACOB DILLON MEMORIAL RACE

equibase.com/QR

Purse $30,600. For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three, Four, Five, and Six Years Old. Three Year Olds, 124 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Party Queen 46 (L)
B.f.3 War of Will - Abatis by Aptitude, KY
BLACK, Black Bat on Orange Ball, Orange Chevrons on Sleeves

43 Own: Fran G. Fitzpatrick and Bill Muldoon
Trn: Kent Knudsen (182-23-18-19)

J. D. ACOSTA (471-59-64-67) 124

2025: 6 0 1 0 $9,898 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,050
2024: 4 0 0 0 $2,320 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 0 1 0 $12,218 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $6,092

Track: 3 0 1 0 $9,188
12Nov25 CT3 ft 1B¾^ :49¾½ 1:17^º 1:53¶¼ 36k Msw 31600 55-36 3 6¹¡ 6¾¡ 5¼¡ 4¶^ 4¶¹¡ Mawing A 124 bL 20.00 Suzies Pride124¶¶¡ Langleyswaterfall124¶ Radiant Tones124¶ saved ground,evenly 7
31Oct25 CT1 ft 7f¼^ :24º» :49¼» 1:29º¼ 36k Msw 30600 28-36 6 7 6º¡ 5¸¡ 5»¡ 4¶¸¡ Mawing A 121 bL 13.70 Cicatriz120¨µ Suzies Pride121½¡ Elevated Power121º£ constant urging,noKick 7
04Oct25 CT5 ft 6K»^ :23¾½ :48^¼ 1:22¼¼ 36k Msw 30600 35-48 2 6 6½¡ 7¼¡ 5¶£ 2¹£ Mawing A 121 bL 29.90 Slanderous120¹£ Party Queen121«¬ Suzies Pride118º¡ slow st,5w1/8,chased 7
02Aug25 GP2 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48º¼ 1:12¾¶ 1:43¹½ 3gk Mcl 12500 65-47 4 9¼¢ 9½ 10¾ 10¶^ 9¶½¡ Leon J A 120 bL 101.50 Timber120¹ Cash Due120¸¡ La Cyber120¶ saved ground,no factor 10
19Jul25 GP2 ft o 1B¼^ :48¹¿ 1:12¾¿ 1:44¶º 3gk Mcl 12500 66-44 9 6º¡ 5º 6»¡ 10¶¸ 10¸¸£ Gutierrez R 118 bL 48.40 Thunder Princess118¼£ Starlight Luna118¡ Not One Less118£ btw 2-3w,faltered 10
02Mar25 GP2 fm p»¿ 1m¸¸ :48¿º 1:13¶» 1:36¼¹ 3 k Mcl 25000 58-61 1 8»¡ 10»£ 10¼£ 10¼¢ 12¶¸¢*Gutierrez R 118 L 76.10 Le Touche118¸£ We Sea You118¡ Attending118£ outrun inside,PL11th 12
26Dec24 GP5 ft o 1B¼^ :48¸^ 1:12¼¼ 1:43¼½ 2 k Mcl 17500 49-41 1 5º 5¹¡ 7º¢ 11¾£ 11¶¸¡ Panici L 118 b 35.60 Great Shashi118¶£ Not One Less118¸¢ Gray Lark118¨µ failed to sustain bid, 11
13Dec24 GP10 fm pº» 1B»¸ :47¸¶ 1:11¼¿ 1:42¹½ 2 k Mcl 35000 68-44 7 9½ 8»£ 8¹¡ 10¾ 10¶¶£ Bravo J 118 b 16.80 Mia Vita118¨µ Sweet Run118£ Hippy Hippy Shake118¶wbump st,5w far,8w lane 12
15Nov24 GP3 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47½¿ 1:13º¼ 1:44¶» 2 k Mcl 35000 85-36 7 6º¡ 6º£ 7¹£ 7¾ 6¶¿¢ Bravo J 118 b 3.40 Shedoo Kitten118«¬ Camm's Princess118¶ Sweet Run118¨µ failed to menace, 3-4w 8
11Sep24 KD4 fm p 1m¹¶ :46¸½ 1:10½^ 1:34½º 2 k Msw 170000 70-57 6 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 7»¢ 7¶»¢ Ortiz J L 119 b 23.20 Ramsey Pond119º£ Mambo Queen119¶¡ Les Is Best119¸¢ 2p, gave way 10
Workout(s): 20 Sep 25 CT 4F ft :48.2b 3/48 13 Sep 25 CT 4F ft :49.2b 6/23 6 Sep 25 CT 4F ft :52.1b 29/29

2
4-1 White

Don't Call Me Babe 59 (L)
Ch.f.3 Tiz the Law - That Voodoo Youdo by Speightstown, KY
TURQUOISE, Brown Sashes, Brown Sleeves

55 Own: Amalfi Farm (Mike DiCola)
Trn: Anthony Farrior (451-115-85-67)

WARREN EBOW III (19-2-2-4) 114¶^

2025: 5 0 0 1 $9,927 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $17,596
2024: 3 0 1 0 $17,206 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 1 1 $27,133 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,472

Track: 1 0 0 0 $914
31Oct25 CT1 ft 7f¼^ :24º» :49¼» 1:29º¼ 36k Msw 30600 59-35 2 1 1¡ 2«¬ 4¸¡ 5¶¸¡ Acosta J D 120 bL *.70 Cicatriz120¨µ Suzies Pride121½¡ Elevated Power121º£ pace inside,faded str 7
08Aug25 Elp5 fm p¸^ 1m¸½¿ :46¶½ 1:09¿¼ 1:33¾¼ 3gk Mcl 30000 56-46 6 5¼ 5½¡ 6»¡ 6¼¡ 8¶¼¡ Gaffalione T 118 bL *1.71 Sunset Beauty118¼£ Z Train124£ Eddie's Angel118¶¢ bmpd btw st,ins,faded 10
07May25 Ind7 ft 6f¹^ :22¶^ :45¶¿ 1:10½½ 3 k Msw 32000 68-57 7 3 4¸¡ 3¸ 5½ 6¶¸¢ Morales E 121 bL 3.10 Palm Desert121¸¢ Greely's Gold121¡ Clay Basket121¶¡ 4p,bid3/8,faded str 9
06Mar25 TP4 ft o 6f»^ :23^¶ :46º» 1:12¸» 3 k Msw 80000 70-70 9 1 5¸ 6º¡ 5½ 7¶^¢ Corrales G 120 bL 4.39 Family120º£ Maclean's Lullaby120¸£ Fozzer120¨µ outside run, empty str 10
06Feb25 TP5 ft o 6f»^ :22¿¿ :46¼¶ 1:12½^ 3 k Msw 80000 79-78 7 5 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 3¶¡ Corrales G 120 bL *3.11 Getting After It120¡ One Happy Island120¶ Don't Call Me Babe120¨µ ins speed duel game 12
07Sep24 KD1 fm p 6K¼^ :22¹¹ :45¿¼ 1:16»¸ 2 k Msw 170000 83-74 9 6 5¸£ 5¸ 6¹¡ 7»¢ Gaffalione T 119 b 8.04 Miss Lonelle119£ Emmy Blue119«¬ La Fantastica119£ 3pbtw,5p1/4,lackd kick 11
12Aug24 Elp7 fm p¶^ 5K¿º :21¹¶ :44^¾ 1:01¼¹ 2 k Msw 71000 96-72 1 4 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 5º£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 119 b *.85 She's All Charm119«¬ Miss Lonelle119¹¢ Birkin Girl119¨µ vied ins,2p upr,falter 12
13Jul24 Elp5 fm p¸^ 5K¶ºº :21¸½ :44¶¼ 1:02^¹ 2 k Msw 71000 76-78 8 3 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ Morales E 119 b 5.79 Lady Orient119«¬ Don't Call Me Babe119¨µ Bois Blanc119¹£ stalk 3p,bid 4p,dueled 10
Workout(s): 24 Oct 25 CT 5F ft 1:03b 3/3 18 Oct 25 CT 5F ft 1:03.4b 1/2 10 Oct 25 CT 4F ft :49.3b 5/21 3 Oct 25 CT 4F ft :51b 18/18

3
9-2 Blue

Amendment 61 (L)
B.f.4 Constitution - Mo's Love by Uncle Mo, KY
WHITE, Black Star, Black Band on Sleeves

54 Own: Kevin J. Joy
Trn: Owner (220-37-31-29)

JUAN BELISARIO (171-33-35-21) 119½

2025: 5 0 2 0 $9,540 Turf: 5 0 2 0 $12,800
2024: 2 0 0 0 $4,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 2 0 $14,140 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $140
12Nov25 CT3 ft 1B¾^ :49¾½ 1:17^º 1:53¶¼ 36k Msw 31600 70-3 7 3¡ 3º 4¼ 7¶¹ 7¹º£ Montano J 126 bL 5.00 Suzies Pride124¶¶¡ Langleyswaterfall124¶ Radiant Tones124¶ urged4w3/8,retreated 7
01Oct25 Del7 gd p 1ÇÀ ½¸ :47¼» 1:12¸¹ 1:42¸½ 3gk Mcl 16000 (16-10) 60-75 1 8½ 7¼¡ 4º 3¸ 2¶¡ Ruiz J 123 bL 1.80 Dance On Air123¶¡ Amendment123¨µ Eachpeachpearplum120£ gain, bid, mild rally 11
13Sep25 Del6 fm p¾ 1ÇÀ ½¸ :46½» 1:12¶» 1:42»¸ 3gk Mcl 16000 (16-10) 87-72 6 7º¢ 7» 7¸£ 7º¡ 5º¢ Cruz A 123 L *1.90 Lady Lena120¸ Feather Wish113¨µ Call Me Babe120¨µ passed weaker 10
04Sep25 Del3 fm p¶» *1m¾^ :48»¼ 1:12º½ 1:37¶¶ 3gk Mcl 16000 (16-10) 52-66 2 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 2«¬ Cruz A 123 L 2.40 Al Gimaam114«¬ Amendment123¶¢ Virtual123¨µ pace, wkn late, nailed 10
06Aug25 Del9 ft 6f¸^ :22¾¿ :46»¿ 1:12¼¹ 3gk Mcl 25000 (25-20) 39-55 1 7 6¹¢ 5¹¢ 4º 4º£ Cruz A 124 L 5.20 Centsamilla113£ Nit Witness119¸¡ Runsweetly119¶¡ ins, 4wstr, no rally 7
17Oct24 Baq1 fm p¶¾ 1B¶»» :48^» 1:13½º 1:44¾¼ 3gk Msw 90000 99-69 2 4¼¡ 4º¡ 6¼ 4¶^ 5¶^£ Rosario J 120 L 12.50 Catalyzed120«¬ Just So Pretty120¹¢ Selfless124»¢ chased ins, weakened 7
16Aug24 Cnl5 fm o¼^ 1B¶¾^ :49»¼ 1:14¶¿ 1:44½½ 3gk Msw 60000 44-59 5 7¸£ 8¹¡ 6¹ 10º£ 9¾ Sanchez M J 118 L 9.10 Aspen Dawn118¶ nTales to Tell118¡ nAkayla124¡ tracked,no late kick 12
Workout(s): 24 Aug 25 Del 3F ft :37.3b 2/18

4
5-1 Yellow

Elevated Power 45 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Higher Power - Lazulite by Harlan's Holiday, KY
GREEN, Red 'AJ' and cuffs on Sleeves

42 Own: Juan De la Cruz
Trn: Linda Dollinger-Stehr (112-8-11-14)

SUNDAY DIAZ, JR. (403-44-41-63) 124

2025: 10 0 0 1 $8,943 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $910
Life: 10 0 0 1 $8,943 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 8 0 0 1 $8,303
12Nov25 CT3 ft 1B¾^ :49¾½ 1:17^º 1:53¶¼ 36k Msw 31600 84-36 1 1¡ 1¶ 2¸ 3» 5¶¹£ Rodriguez V 124 L 11.70 Suzies Pride124¶¶¡ Langleyswaterfall124¶ Radiant Tones124¶ vied inside,faded str 7
31Oct25 CT1 ft 7f¼^ :24º» :49¼» 1:29º¼ 36k Msw 30600 56-45 5 3 2¡ 1«¬ 3¸¡ 3½£ Rodriguez V 121 L 52.30 Cicatriz120¨µ Suzies Pride121½¡ Elevated Power121º£ forced pace3/8,evenly 7
26Sep25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :21¿¸ :45¾¸ :52¸º 36k Msw 30600 17-30 5 7 9¿£ -- 9¶¶ 7¶º¡ Bocachica A J 118 bL 64.40 Naval Hospital118¼ Magala120£ Double Spirit118¸£ slow start, no factor 9
05Sep25 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¿ :45½¶ :52¶» 36k Msw 30600 37-44 7 2 5¼ -- 5¶^ 6¶¸¢ Bocachica A J 118 bL 53.60 Kass N Kiki122º Double Spirit118º£ His Choice124¹¢ press3w5/16,weakend 8
08Aug25 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22»¶ :47¹¾ :54¸¶ 36k Msw 30600 44-43 5 4 8º¡ -- 7º¡ 5º Bocachica A J 118 bL 40.80 Girl Zero118£ His Choice124¡ Always to the End124¶¢ bid4w1/16,evenly late 9
26Jul25 CT1 ft 7f¼^ :23½» :48¸¾ 1:27¼^ 36k Msw 30600 54-45 2 1 5¹¡ 5» 5»£ 5¶º Bocachica A J 118 bL 38.10 Heart's Compass118»¢ Princess Blame124¡ Fab Girl118¶£ wstumbled st, empty str 5
18Jul25 CT6 sys 4K¶^ :22¸¼ :46¾¾ :53¸¹ 36k Msw 30600 23-35 5 4 7¼¡ -- 7½£ 6¼¡* Bocachica A J 118 bL 91.90 Double Spirit118¶ Beautiful Town118¶£ Lil Rainwater124¶ slow st,5w1/8,empty,PL5th 8
27Jun25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22¾¶ :47¸¼ :53½½ 36k Msw 27800 16-25 2 6 6¾£ -- 6¶¸ 5¶¼¢ Ramgeet A R 122 bL 31.70 Saburo's Vow114¹ Double Spirit118º Can I Get Awitness118º£wbobble st, no factor 6
04Jun25 Ind3 ft 5K¹^ :22½¾ :46»¸ 1:06¶» 3gk Msw 32000 43-37 2 2 5¹ 7½ 7¾ 7¶¹¢ Gutierrez J R 110¶ b̂L 42.70 Beach Chat124¹ Seven Emmys120¶¢ Electrifying Lady120¶¢ wawk,stalkd,gave way3/8 7
07May25 Ind7 ft 6f¹^ :22¶^ :45¶¿ 1:10½½ 3 k Msw 32000 35-51 6 8 9½¡ 9¿ 7¶¸ 7¶»¢ Burgos A 121 bL 76.30 Palm Desert121¸¢ Greely's Gold121¡ Clay Basket121¶¡ unrushed,no late bid 9

5
20-1 Green

Near Dark 28 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Tonalist - Chase Me Now by Tiznow, KY
YELLOW, Green Collar

27 Own: Alex Tran and Claude G. Payne, Jr.
Trn: Claude G. Payne, Jr. (11-0-3-1)

MOISES SANTAELLA (120-19-25-17) 121»

2025: 1 0 0 0 $140 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $135 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $275 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $275
31Oct25 CT1 ft 7f¼^ :24º» :49¼» 1:29º¼ 36k Msw 30600 ---23 1 4 7¿¡ 7½¡ 7¶¸ 7¶¿¢ Ramgeet A R 124 L 29.50 Cicatriz120¨µ Suzies Pride121½¡ Elevated Power121º£ wbump start, outrun 7
26Jan24 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22½^ :47¶¹ :53»» 3 k Msw 26500 ---30 6 4 8¶» -- 8¿ 7¶^¡ Nunez J M 122 39.10 Queen of Hearts122¹ Donate Life122¸¢ Midcentury Modern124¸¢ chased, 5p turn 8
Workout(s): 2 Oct 25 CT 4F ft :49.4bg 7/10 11 Sep 25 CT 4F ft :52.3b 11/12

6
20-1 Black

Emmita 18 (L)
Ch.f.3 Goldencents - Colonel Joan by Colonel John, KY
GREEN, Red "AJ"

6 Own: Aurelio Jimenez
Trn: Linda Dollinger-Stehr (112-8-11-14)

GERALD ALMODOVAR (65-6-8-7) 124

2025: 2 0 0 0 $480 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $480 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Sep25 Ind7 ft u 1ÇÀ ¾^ :47»½ 1:12^^ 1:42¼º 3gk Msw 32000 29--- 10 6¾ 9¶¸ 12¸¹ 11¹º 11»¹¡ Contreras L 120 bL 121.30 Dawn After Dawn120¸ Indict120º£ Poverty With Aview120¸¡ through early 12
26Aug25 Ind3 ft 6f¹» :22»¾ :46¶º 1:11¼¹ 3 k Msw 32000 10-11 3 7 7¿ 7¶¹ 6¸^ 6¹¶ Sanjur S 121 bfL 41.30 nSycamore Shoals121¶¡ nVekomancer121¶¡ Kissin Cash121º¢ 2path,faded turn 7
Workout(s): a22 Oct 25 Ind 3F ft :36.1bg 1/4

7
EvenOrange

Double Spirit 64
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Mor Spirit - Double That by Midnight Lute, KY
GRAY, Black Oak Tree, Black Hoops on Sleeves

59 Own: Twin Oaks Bloodstock (Marc Gunderson)
Trn: Jill Spangler (4-1-1-1)

DENIS V. ARAUJO (362-52-58-71) 124

2025: 9 0 5 1 $33,197 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 2 1 $13,110 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 0 7 2 $46,307 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 12 0 7 2 $46,307
17Oct25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¾ :46¸º :52¿½ 36k Msw 30600 81-69 3 4 3¸¡ -- 3º 2¹ Araujo D V 118 3.30 Fashion Victim124¹ Double Spirit118¶¢ Innocent Nyght124¾ rail bid1/16,rallied 6
26Sep25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :21¿¸ :45¾¸ :52¸º 36k Msw 30600 51-53 1 9 4º¡ -- 4¼ 3¼£ Araujo D V 118 5.10 Naval Hospital118¼ Magala120£ Double Spirit118¸£ angled4w1/8,willingly 9
05Sep25 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¿ :45½¶ :52¶» 36k Msw 30600 50-69 4 4 3º -- 3»¡ 2º Araujo D V 118 *.80 Kass N Kiki122º Double Spirit118º£ His Choice124¹¢ rail bid1/8, willingly 8
18Jul25 CT6 sys 4K¶^ :22¸¼ :46¾¾ :53¸¹ 36k Msw 30600 56-54 2 6 3¶¡ -- 4¶¢ 1¶* Araujo D V 118 *.70 Double Spirit118¶ Beautiful Town118¶£ Lil Rainwater124¶ bid4w1/8,kicked clr,DQ8th 8
27Jun25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22¾¶ :47¸¼ :53½½ 36k Msw 27800 71-65 5 4 2¡ -- 2¹ 2¹ Araujo D V 118 2.60 Saburo's Vow114¹ Double Spirit118º Can I Get Awitness118º£ step slw,rush,2best 6
01May25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¼» :46½^ :53¶¶ 3 k Msw 27800 66-63 5 2 1«¬ -- 2¶ 2¸¡ Thorpe D 122 4.90 Arditamente124¸¡ Double Spirit122¹£ Talbot Heirloom122£ chased willingly,2best 8
22Mar25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22º¹ :46»¼ :52¾º 3 k Msw 27800 57-54 3 3 2º -- 2¼ 2¶^¢ Thorpe D 122 6.30 Country Cherry117¶^¢ Double Spirit122¸¢ Irish Delight122¸¡ chased ins,2ndBest 6
01Feb25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22º^ :46»½ :53¸¼ 3 k Msw 27800 53-35 5 3 6º -- 7¶» 6¶¸¡ Thorpe D 122 9.70 Miss Menetes122» Point Unlimited117¶¡ Antonacci Girl122¡ 4w-off pace1/4,empty 8
10Jan25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22¼¿ :46¹¿ :52»¾ 3 k Msw 27800 17-35 3 7 6»£ -- 6½¡ 5¶¸ Thorpe D 122 6.00 Field of Roses122¹¢ Point Unlimited117¼ Miss Menetes122£ bid3w1/8, empty str 9
14Dec24 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22½¼ :47½½ :54¶º 2 k Msw 26500 48-48 1 6 3¹ -- 4¶¡ 3º Thorpe D 122 *1.40 Sherunsthistown122¹¡ Bustier122¡ Double Spirit122¹¡ rail trip, chased on 8
Workout(s): a8 Nov 25 CT 4F my :49.2b 1/15 a28 Aug 25 CT 3F ft :36b 1/13
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 2-3) / Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

2 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $31,700. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 124 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since October 22 Allowed 2 Lbs.
A Race Since September 22 Allowed 4 Lbs. (Races Where Entered For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances) NO WVB CLAUSE. Four And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Bigz's Cabana Boy 64 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Munnings - Beechwood by Forestry, KY
PURPLE, White "MB" on White and Purple Framed Purple Diamond, White Sleeves

66 Own: Teresa L. Major
Trn: William E. Straughn (43-3-2-6)

JUSTIN M. LEWIS (293-32-33-31) 122

2025: 9 0 1 2 $12,371 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $4,920
2024: 5 0 2 0 $10,018 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 0 $5,526
Life: 29 1 4 4 $50,241 Distance: 25 1 4 3 $44,871

Track: 25 1 4 3 $44,871
25Oct25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :21¿¸ :46¹¶ :52¿¹ 3g Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 96-74 2 3 1¶ -- 1º 2¨µ Lewis J M 122 bfL *1.70 The Commish124¨µ Bigz's Cabana Boy122¸¡ McHale115¨µ roused clr1/4,game try 7
08Aug25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :21¾º :46¶¿ :52¼¾ 3g Alw 31700nw2/L 102-59 5 4 1¶¡ -- 1¶ 7½£ RiosConde, Jr. A 120 bfL 13.90 Correlation120¸£ Celtic Pride120¶¢ Big Mo Gee121¶¢ wbobble,blazed1/4,g-way 9
26Jul25 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :21¾» :45¸^ :51¼¹ 3g Alw 31700nw1/x 81-66 5 4 4¶¢ -- 3¶ 5½£ RiosConde, Jr. A 120 bfL 57.10 Time to Rock120¶¡ Claw120¸¢ George120¹ sent,duel2w,gave-way 7
12Jul25 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :22^¹ :45½¿ :52¹¸ 3g Alw 28800nw2/L 79-61 3 4 2¡ -- 2¶¡ 3» Nunez J M 122 bfL 6.20 Feeling Macho120¶¢ Correlation120¹£ Bigz's Cabana Boy122¨µ vied2w,held on shw 7
27Jun25 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22^¾ :46¼¹ :53º¹ 3g Aoc 15000nw1/x-N 103-77 4 3 1¸ -- 1¸¡ 3£ Nunez J M 121 bfL 68.20 Caribbean Pleasure120¡ Mr. Mox120¨µ Bigz's Cabana Boy121¶£ broke sharp,stubborn 6
30May25 CT1 sy 4K¶^ :21¿¶ :45¹½ :51¾¼ 3g Alw 28800nw2/L 88-65 6 3 2«¬ -- 2¶ 4½ Davis J A 120 bfL 6.50 Maximillions Dream122¶¢ No Time to Boogie116¹¡ Correlation120¸¢ pressed2w, faded str 7
18Apr25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :21¾½ :45¼º :52¹¹ 3g Alw 28800nw2/L/x 101-65 2 3 1¸ -- 2¡ 7½£ Davis J A 120 bfL 57.10 Moonlit Notion121¸¡ Time to Rock124¨µ Maximillions Dream122¸¢ wicked solo pace,gway 8
27Feb25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :21¼½ :45¹¸ :51¿¾ 3g Alw 28800nw1/x 108-58 5 3 1«¬ -- 2¶¡ 6¶¸¢ Lewis J M 122 bfL 86.90 Uncle Chinito120º¡ Pork Chop Pete121¨µ Cajun Joe120¶¡ sent,duel out,faded 7
08Feb25 CT2 my 4K¶^ :21½¸ :46^» :52¼» 3g Alw 29800nw3/L/x 111-66 7 1 1¸ -- 1¶ 7½ Lewis J M 121 bfL 22.50 Thewitchisgone124¶¢ Banditsgoldenchild120¡ Woodline120¶£ pressured, gave way 7
23Nov24 CT7 gd 4K¶^ :21¼¶ :46¶» :53^¹ 3g Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L/x 112-71 2 3 1«¬ -- 1¶ 2¶£ Nunez J M 122 bfL 8.80 Juba Bound124¶£ Bigz's Cabana Boy122¡ Radar Alert122º dueled in, game try 7
Workout(s): 11 Oct 25 CT 3F ft :36.4b 9/26

2
4-5 White

Keep On Coming 60 (L1)
Ch.g.4 Khozan - Look At Me Go by Parading, FL
GREEN, White "SF" and Yoke, White Chevrons on Sleeves

82 Own: Stonehedge LLC (Marilyn Campbell)
Trn: Edward T. Allard (0-0-0-0)

JULIO A. HERNANDEZ (5-1-0-1) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $3,300 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $49,453 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $43,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Oct25 Baq1 ft 6fºº :22¶º :45¶¾ 1:08¿¿ 3g Clm 50000nw2/L 96-81 5 1 1«¬ 3¶¡ 3»¡ 4¾¡ Davis D 123 b 4.17 Secured Lender123¸£ Sir Kartrite120»¡ Shoot the Nickel120¨µ dueled3-2w,wknd,lost3d 6
12Aug23 GP9 ft 6f¸» :21¿¹ :45¶» 1:10¸¾ 2 Stk - ProudManB - 65k 83-80 8 2 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 5» 4½£ Rios J M 120 b 3.30 Bentornato120º¢ Gentle Breeze118¨µ Reaper122¹¢ 4wd btw, needed more 8
05May23 GP2 ft 4K¶¸» :22¸¶ :45¿¶ :52^¶ 2 Msw 65000 83-85 4 3 1¸ -- 1¸¡ 1»¡ Rios J M 118 b *.50 Keep On Coming118»¡ Prevent118»£ Dudewithaname118¼£ 2p,opn trn,rail ln,drv 4
Workout(s): 6 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :50b 7/19 15 Oct 25 Del 4F ft :51.4b 9/10 a7 Oct 25 Del 5F ft 1:01.2bg 1/5 27 Sep 25 Del 4F ft :49.3b 21/73

3
8-1 Blue

McHale 67 (L)
Ch.g.3 Maclean's Music - Port of Indy by Congrats, KY
RED, White Triangular Panel, White undefinedWundefined, White Sleeves

69 Own: Winters Racing Stable (Michael F. Winters)
Trn: Ronney W. Brown (541-102-100-94)

JUAN BELISARIO (171-33-35-21) 113½

2025: 11 1 0 2 $25,224 Turf: 10 1 0 1 $23,628
2024: 4 0 0 0 $11,740 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 1 0 2 $36,964 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,806

Track: 1 0 0 1 $1,806
25Oct25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :21¿¸ :46¹¶ :52¿¹ 3g Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 42-67 3 7 6¾ -- 4½¡ 3¸£ Santaella M 115» bL 4.60 The Commish124¨µ Bigz's Cabana Boy122¸¡ McHale115¨µ sluggish,3w,lf-ld,tryn 7
10Oct25 Med6 fm p 1Bº^ :46¾¹ 1:11º¹ 1:42¼» 3g Clm 16000 (16-14)nw2/L 106-76 3 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 3¨µ 5¸£ Elliott C 117 bL 3.60 That Sun of a Gun121¶¢ Tap the Candy119¶ Post Command121¨µ pace inside, weakened 8
19Sep25 Med6 fm p¶½ 1B¾^ :47¾» 1:12¾^ 1:44»º 3g Mcl 10000 92-76 9 1¸¡ 1º¡ 1¸¡ 1¹¡ 1¸¢ Elliott C 118 bL *1.40 McHale118¸¢ Classic Martini118¶£ Silent Rage122¨µ turned back bids, clr 9
23Aug25 Mth5 fm p¸º 1m¾^ :49¼º 1:15º¹ 1:41¹¾ 3g Mcl 16000 (16-14) 76-57 4 3¸ 3¶ 4¶¢ 4¶¡ 4¸£ Camacho S 119 bL *.30 Vino Vidi Vici119«¬ Disobedient Bull119¸¡ The Elusive Drwong123«¬ wpull ins,lack room str 7
26Jul25 Sar12 fm h 1Bº^ :46¿¾ 1:10¾¼ 1:41¼¶ 3g Mcl 50000 96-66 1 5º 5»¢ 4¶^ 7¶¶ 8¶¹¢ Lezcano J 118 bL 25.25 Hedge the Risk124¸¡ Suspiciously Named124¡ Battle Drum118¨µ wbobble st,bumped 8 1/2 9
22Jun25 Baq9 fm p 1B¶¸^ :46¶¿ 1:11¾¶ 1:42¾º 3g Mcl 50000 121-76 9 3¹ 3¹¡ 4¶¢ 6º 6º£ Castellano J 118 bL 8.70 Come Rain Or Shine125£ The Hero Code125¸¢ Ski Bum118¨© chased 2-3w, one paced 11
26May25 Baq9 fm p¶¾ 1B¶»» :49¼¶ 1:14º¼ 1:44^» 3g Mcl 50000 58-71 5 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ Castellano J 118 bL 4.60 Right to Win125¡ Majorca118¶¡ McHale118¡ 3-4p2nd,bid,outfinishd 11
19Apr25 GP6 ft 1m :46¼¶ 1:12ºº 1:38º» 3 Msw 55000 76-3 9 4¸ 4¸¡ 5½ 8¸¸ 8º¼¡ Maragh R 119 bL 11.90 Vibe118¿£ Radical Rhetoric118¡ Astin Style118½¡ stalk,2p,faded 9
23Mar25 GP10 fm pº» 7K¿» :23^¶ :46¹» 1:27¹^ 3g Msw 94000 73-76 8 5 4¹ 5º 6» 6»¡ Velazquez J R 118 L 42.30 Beach Gold125¸¢ Mobster125¨© Sticky McShnickens125¶¢ bmp brk,3p,faded 10
16Feb25 GP10 fm pº» 5f»º :21¸¶ :43¼» :55º¼ 3 Msw 94000 82-74 2 6 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 5¹¢ 5¹£ Maragh R 118 L 14.40 No Evidence118¶£ Absolutely Hot118¶¡ Brave Adventure118¨µ inside,2p,chase on 11
Workout(s): 11 Sep 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 29/66

4
10-1 Yellow

Big Mo Gee 58 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Mo Town - Queen of the Lake by Salt Lake, KY
PINK. Pink "R" on Lime Diamond, Lime Sleeves

61 Own: Rodrigue Racing Stables (Glen Rodrigue)
Trn: Timothy Shanley (247-26-31-31)

MAXIMO CHILO (408-32-44-52) 120

2025: 12 1 0 6 $30,053 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 0 1 $3,744 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,766
Life: 15 1 0 7 $33,797 Distance: 10 1 0 4 $26,053

Track: 15 1 0 7 $33,797
25Oct25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :21¿¸ :46¹¶ :52¿¹ 3g Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 49-66 4 4 4½ -- 5¾¡ 4¹ Batista L A 122 bfL 10.40 The Commish124¨µ Bigz's Cabana Boy122¸¡ McHale115¨µ rail bid1/8,empty str 7
08Aug25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :21¾º :46¶¿ :52¼¾ 3g Alw 31700nw2/L 47-70 6 5 9¾¢ -- 5»¡ 3º Batista L A 121 bfL 20.40 Correlation120¸£ Celtic Pride120¶¢ Big Mo Gee121¶¢ sustained bid inside 9
24Jul25 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22»¼ :46¼¸ :53¶» 36 Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 65-66 4 4 2«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¶¢ Batista L A 118 bfL *1.20 Big Mo Gee118¶¢ Super Lino118£ Dave the Great121½¢ dueled2w,determined 8
26Jun25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22»¶ :46»¼ :52¿¾ 36 Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 59-60 5 7 5¹¡ -- 3½ 3¾¢* Radcliffe A 118» bfL *.90 Nothing But Heir118¼£ Super Lino121¶¡ Big Mo Gee118º¢ wstumble st,bump,ran on,DQ5th 7
13Jun25 CT6 sys 4K¶^ :22¹¹ :46¸¾ :52º» 36 Msw 27800 62-62 5 1 3¸ -- 3¸ 3¼¢ Nunez J M 122 bfL 13.70 Feeling Macho118¸ Bernie the Star123º¢ Big Mo Gee122¸£ press3w1/4,settle shw 7
18Apr25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¼ :46^^ :52¼¶ 3 Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 68-52 3 5 2¸ -- 3º¡ 3¿¢ Lewis J M 123 bfL 4.40 Fire of Anatolia122¶ Blessednotlucky122¶ Big Mo Gee123¶ chased btw,held on shw 8
28Mar25 CT2 ft 6K»^ :23»º :47½½ 1:21¿¼ 36 Msw 27800 99-52 3 3 2«¬ 2¡ 5¶¢ 5½¢ Lewis J M 121 bfL 20.90 Dream Force124¶£ Zaptastic124¶£ My Yoke120¶ pressed inside,flatten 10
14Mar25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22½¸ :47¾¹ :54º¿ 3 Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 65-50 6 1 6¸¢ -- 4»¡ 4º¢ Lewis J M 122 bfL 4.80 Case Ace117¸¡ Blessednotlucky122¶¢ Bossme122¡ press btw,3w1/4,flattn 8
22Feb25 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¾ :46»¼ :52¿» 3 Msw 27800 66-60 7 2 4¶¡ -- 5½ 3¹ Lewis J M 122 bfL 9.80 Midnight Koa122¸ Stay Frosty122¶ Big Mo Gee122¡ inside1/8, willingly 7
14Feb25 CT3 ft 6K»^ :23¾¿ :48º^ 1:21^¶ 36 Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 74-54 1 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¸ 3¼¢ Hiraldo C 122 bfL 5.20 Supersonic Cruiser124¼ Hurricane Jim124¨µ Big Mo Gee122¹£ vied inside,settled 3d 8
Workout(s): 14 Nov 25 CT 4F ft :50.1b 9/23 29 Sep 25 CT 3F ft :38b 2/3

5
9-2 Green

Head of the Class 64 (L)
B.g.4 Awesome Slew - Cash Reserve by Distorted Humor, FL
DARK BLUE AND LIGHT BLUE DIAMONDS, White Sleeves

71 Own: Ronney W. Brown and Paddock Pat Racing (Christoph
Trn: Ronney W. Brown (541-102-100-94)

MOISES SANTAELLA (120-19-25-17) 117»

2025: 10 1 2 2 $32,482 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 0 2 1 $23,725 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $9,400
Life: 14 1 4 3 $56,207 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $2,692

Track: 2 0 1 0 $2,692
12Nov25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22^½ :46¿¾ :53»¸ 3g Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw3/L 108-81 6 1 1¸ -- 1¡ 2£ Santaella M 117» bL 2.50 Nothing But Heir124£ Head of the Class117¸¢ The Commish126¹ contested pace,game 7
10Oct25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¶ :47¸¸ :53¿¹ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L-c 85-58 2 5 1«¬ -- 2«¬ 1¶£* Acosta J D 122 bL *.80 Head of the Class122¶£ Bottoms Up108£ Idiosyncrasies117¨µ 2p, 4p turn, dug in,DQ9th 9

Claimed by Paddock Pat Racing from Double Deez Stables, Inc. for $5,000, Magee Kieron - Trainer
31Aug25 Tim3 ft 4f¹^ :22¾^ :46»½ 36 Mcl 12500 108-83 5 2 1«¬ -- 1¡ 1» Lopez C E 126 bL *.50 Head of the Class126» Northern Cardinal126¶¡ Star of Abraham114¹¡ 3wd,drftd out,drving 6
16Aug25 Del2 ft 5K¼º :22^¼ :46¶º 1:05½¹ 3g Mcl 16000 (16-10) 67-48 6 3 2¡ 2¡ 2º 4¾£ Arnold B 114¶ b̂L *.50 Messi the Great119½¢ Unforgettable Lord110¨µ World On Fire119¶¢ wpress, lostgrnd, fade 6
18Jul25 Cnl4 wf u 5Kº^ :22^¸ :45º» 1:04º¸ 3g Mcl 16000 77-70 9 10 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶ 2£ Lopez C E 124 bL 3.30 Paez124£ Head of the Class124¹ Mamba Mindset119¶ dueled,bid3w,caught 11
27Jun25 Lrl7 ft 6f¼^ :23¼^ :47¹¿ 1:13¶» 36 Mcl 16000 (16-12.5) 57-59 6 2 1¸¡ 1¶¡ 2«¬ 3¹¢ Lopez C E 126 bL *.90 Speedy Alex117¡ Furious George117¸£ Head of the Class126¶ drifted, weakened 7
08Jun25 Lrl7 gds 6f¼^ :23»» :48¹^ 1:15»» 36 Mcl 20000 (25-20) 83-53 8 3 1º 1º 1¹ 3¸¡ Crispin A 122 bL 2.10 Preacha Meyers112£ Divine Swagger119¶£ Head of the Class122¸ rushed, tired, 9
01May25 Pen3 ft 6f¼» :21¿½ :45¶½ 1:10¶¾ 3g Msw 34000 76-61 1 7 3¶¡ 6¹¢ 5¶£ 5½¢ Crispin A 124 bL 9.30 Pilote Comete124¡ Saffie Junior124»¢ Pump It Up124¨µ wrushed ins,chckd1/2,wk 7
05Apr25 Lrl3 ft 6f¼^ :24^¹ :47¼¼ 1:12^^ 36 Mcl 40000 (40-32) 17-41 4 5 4¹ 5½ 5¶¹ 4¶º£ Hazlewood Y 116¶ L̂ *.40 Meg121£ Blo By'em116¸£ Work Hard126¶¶¢ wstumble start,bolted 5
10Jan25 Tam2 ft 6fº¼ :21¾½ :44¼» 1:10^¼ 4g Msw 53000 83-70 4 4 3¸¡ 3º 4¼¡ 4¾¡ Diaz S 122 L 15.20 Arrogancy122£ Take the Gold115£ Night of Magic122½ off duel,drifted 5-6wd 6

6
6-1 Black

No Time to Boogie 54 (L)
Ch.g.3 Uncle Lino - Kluvyabye by Windsor Castle, KY
HUNTER GREEN, Tan Sash, Tan Chevrons on Sleeves

59 Own: Michael G. Atkins
Trn: Owner (111-9-11-10)

CHRISTIAN MALDONADO (350-45-45-48) 120

2025: 13 1 2 2 $35,536 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 1 0 $7,398 Off (Dirt): 4 0 2 0 $12,036
Life: 16 1 3 2 $42,934 Distance: 5 0 1 0 $9,029

Track: 16 1 3 2 $42,934
22Oct25 CT5 ft 7f¼^ :23½¿ :48^» 1:27¼½ 3g Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 86-79 1 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 2£ Almodovar G 122 hL 8.20 Big Dilemma115£ No Time to Boogie122£ Contrivance122¶£ vie ins1/4,grudgingly 5
02Oct25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :24^¼ :47»¶ 1:20½º 3g Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 77-66 3 5 1¶ 1«¬ 2¶ 4¼¡ Almodovar G 120 hL 15.10 Chasing Colton120¸¡ Beechmont120¸£ Mo Joke113¶¢ vied ins,left-ld,faded 7
18Sep25 CT3 ft 6K»^ :23¹¾ :46¿¶ 1:19¿¼ 3g Alw 31700nw2/L 76-28 4 6 5º 6¾¡ 7¶¶ 7¸¼¢ Almodovar G 120 hL 20.10 Celtic Pride121¹¢ Big Dilemma113¶ No Brake Needed120º¡ wshuffle st, no factor 7
15Aug25 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :23¶¸ :47¼¸ 1:27º^ 3g Alw 31700nw2/L 99-49 4 3 2¶ 2¡ 6¹¡ 8¶º¢ Almodovar G 120 hL 21.60 One True Dude122¶¡ No Brake Needed120£ Military Grade120¸¡ vied btw1/4, gave way 10
08Aug25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :21¾º :46¶¿ :52¼¾ 3g Alw 31700nw2/L 69-61 3 7 4» -- 6¼ 6½¢ Araujo D V 116 hL 11.90 Correlation120¸£ Celtic Pride120¶¢ Big Mo Gee121¶¢ press3w1/4,weakened 9
12Jul25 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :22^¹ :45½¿ :52¹¸ 3g Alw 28800nw2/L 38-56 5 6 7¼¡ -- 7¾ 6¼£ Maldonado C 116 hL 4.40 Feeling Macho120¶¢ Correlation120¹£ Bigz's Cabana Boy122¨µ wbump st,4w,no punch 7
12Jun25 CT5 ft 6K»^ :23»¾ :47º¸ 1:20¹º 3g Alw 28800nw2/L 86-77 2 2 3¶ 1«¬ 1¡ 3¶¡ Maldonado C 116 hL *2.10 Blnchs Mul118«¬ Mo Money Mo Money118¶¡ No Time to Boogie116¹¡ forced tempo,stayed on 8
30May25 CT1 sy 4K¶^ :21¿¶ :45¹½ :51¾¼ 3g Alw 28800nw2/L 61-82 7 1 3º -- 3º 2¶¢ Maldonado C 116 hL 46.40 Maximillions Dream122¶¢ No Time to Boogie116¹¡ Correlation120¸¢ left-ld,inside,rallied 7
15May25 CT5 gd 6K»^ :24^¹ :47½^ 1:20½» 3g Alw 28800nw2/L 31-39 4 7 9¼ 8¶^ 9¾£ 9¶¼¢ Bocachica A J 116 hL 24.20 Fire of Anatolia118¨µ Rocket Science116¶ My Yoke120¸ slow start, no threat 9
10Apr25 CT8 sys 7f¼^ :23¶½ :47»¶ 1:27¾¾ 3g Alw 28800nw2/L 101-36 2 3 2¶ 2¶ 4º 5¸^¡ Bocachica A J 116 hL 15.10 Easter Bet124¡ Freed From Desire116¨µ Lawyer Up Riley123¶^¡whard bump,faltered str 6
Workout(s): 29 Aug 25 CT 3F ft :38.2b 16/20
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 3-4) / Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5) / Pick 6 (Races 3-4-5-6-7-8)

3 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $27,700. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Waiver Claiming, Restricted Or State Bred
Races or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $15,000. Three Year Olds, 124 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since October 22 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race
Since September 22 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $15,000 (Races Where Entered For $10,000 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances)(W V A Races Not Considered In
Eligibility). Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Champagne Please 61 (O)
B.f.4 Maximus Mischief - Box Office Smash by Dixie Union, KY
BLACK, Blue Chevrons, Gold Star, Blue Stripe on Sleeves

60 $15,000 Own: Timothy Freitag
Trn: Ryan A. Gillespie (97-10-17-13)

GERALD ALMODOVAR (65-6-8-7) 122

2025: 9 1 3 0 $39,516 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 1 0 1 $21,510 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $2,384
Life: 17 2 3 1 $61,326 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $548

Track: 16 2 3 1 $61,026
14Nov25 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¹ :46»¿ :53¹¸ 3gk Aoc 25000cnd-N 103-46 5 3 3¨µ -- 7»¡ 8¶¹¢ Araujo D V 122 fL 66.50 Battleshipper122¨µ Molly Factor120¶¢ Redhotchiliphilly124£ press3w, retreated str 8
26Sep25 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :21¿¼ :45¹¸ :51¼½ 3gk Aoc 25000cnd-N 70-48 1 7 4¶¡ -- 6»¡ 7¶¶£ Araujo D V 122 fL 47.40 Little Bit of That124¸¢ Overnight Pow Wow122»¡ Molly Factor119¨µ saved ground,no threat 7
15Aug25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¹ :46¶^ :52½¸ 3gk Alw 31700nw2/L 81-72 2 6 1¡ -- 2¡ 1£ Araujo D V 120 fL 2.10 Champagne Please120£ Caribbean Comedy120¶¡ Melancia118¶¡ wvie ins,headed,re-bid 6
24Jul25 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :21¿¿ :45»» :51¿¾ 3gk Alw 31700nw1/x 41-59 1 6 8½ -- 6¾¡ 8¿¢ Araujo D V 120 fL 3.70 Coal Country121¡ Speedy Bubbles120¼£ All Caps120¨µ slow start, no factor 9
13Jun25 CT7 sys 4K¶^ :21¿½ :46¸¹ :52¼¸ 3gk Alw 28800nw1/x 91-63 6 3 1¡ -- 1«¬ 4º£ Bocachica A J 120 fL 5.90 Ran Out of Trainer122¶£ Speedy Bubbles120¸¡ Coal Country122¡ duled ins1/4,flattened 8

2
12-1 White

Gone With the Wyn 60 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Always Dreaming - Treetop Shock by Forestry, KY
YELLOW, ORANGE, RED, Black "JV"

63 Own: John Valle
Trn: Vanessa Peltroche (129-19-21-21)

MAXIMO CHILO (408-32-44-52) 122

2025: 15 2 4 2 $34,405 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 17 2 4 3 $29,019 Off (Dirt): 7 0 2 2 $10,196
Life: 33 4 8 5 $65,224 Distance: 18 3 5 3 $45,369

Track: 31 4 8 5 $63,118
07Nov25 CT1 ft 6K»^ :23¼¸ :47»¾ 1:21¾¸ 3gk Alw 31700nw1/x 69-78 4 5 5¼¡ 3º¡ 4¶¡ 4¸£ Peltroche F 122 bfL 34.20 Notiptoni120¡ Lona Lee124¶ Old Bay122¶¢ rail bid1/4,3w,flatten 6
22Oct25 CT8 ft 6K»^ :23º½ :47º¾ 1:20¶¹ 3gk Clm 4500 (5-4.5)cnd 70-67 7 6 6º¡ 4¹¡ 2º 2¿£ Peltroche F 122 bfL 21.20 Fainor's Filets122¿£ Gone With the Wyn122¶£ Templement122¶ bid2w1/8,left-ld,ranOn 8
01Oct25 CT3 ft 7f¼^ :23º½ :47»¾ 1:27»¾ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 67-61 2 3 4º 4¹ 4¹ 5¾ Peltroche F 124 bL 14.00 Thunderturtle120¹£ Lady Serenity115¶¢ Flat Discount122¡ ins1/4,3w,lef-ld,fade 8
06Sep25 CT2 ft 6K»^ :24^» :48º» 1:21¾¸ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 71-61 4 3 3¨µ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¸¢ Peltroche F 124 bL 3.50 Gone With the Wyn124¸¢ The Hunted Room112¸ Shes So Speightsy122¼ knifed ins1/4,driving 7
09Aug25 CT7 ft 6K»^ :24º» :48»¼ 1:21¾º 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 40-67 1 1 4¹¡ 3¶ 2¶ 1¨µ Peltroche F 122 bL 4.00 Gone With the Wyn122¨µ City Taah118¸£ Tina Tina Tina122¶ 3w1/8,wore dwn foe up 7

3
8-1 Blue

Miss Bee Bop 72 ® (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Golden Years - Kenzie by Graydar, WV
BLACK, "Peruvian Seal", "JAS' on Sleeves

67 $15,000 Own: JAS Racing Stable LLC (Vanessa Peltroche)
Trn: Vanessa Peltroche (129-19-21-21)

FREDY PELTROCHE (245-33-38-44) 122

2025: 12 4 2 0 $61,173 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 13 2 3 1 $47,357 Off (Dirt): 6 1 1 0 $15,051
Life: 28 7 6 1 $129,974 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $4,168

Track: 28 7 6 1 $129,974
07Nov25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¶ :46¼º :53»½ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd-c 106-81 8 1 1¡ -- 1¹ 1¸¢ Lewis J M 126 bfL *1.80 Miss Bee Bop126¸¢ Cherokee Castle126£ Ding Ding124¸¢ sent clr1/4,safe drivn 9

Claimed by JAS Racing Stable LLC from Becraft Patricia for $5,000, Sandoval Michael - Trainer
11Oct25 CT10 ft 4K¶^ :22^¶ :46^¼ :52¼½ 3gklStk - BluGldBrCl - 75k 82-43 10 2 4¸ -- 10¶^ 10¶¹£ Belisario J 123 bfL 16.20 Maggie's Girl123¸£ Candy Tricks123£ Party Time for Me123¶ failed to menace 10
13Sep25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22^º :46^^ :52»¹ 3gk Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L/x 91-82 1 4 1¹ -- 1¶ 1¨µ Belisario J 117½ bfL *.20 Miss Bee Bop117¨µ Ran the Red122¸¢ Dixie Yodeler124«¬ inside, valiantly up 6
22Aug25 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :21¾¶ :45¶½ :51¸» 3gk Alw 32800nw3/L/x 104-56 6 1 1«¬ -- 3¶ 6¶¶£ Hiraldo C 124 bfL 4.80 Lynn's Milky Way116½£ Dreamy Sonde124¶¢ Amalfi Sunset116£ dueled2-4p,gaveway str 7
03Jul25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :21»¼ :45¹¿ :51¾¸ 3gk Alw 28800nw1/x 103-87 1 5 1¶ -- 1¡ 1¡ Hiraldo C 120 bfL 1.70 Miss Bee Bop120¡ Redhotchiliphilly118¨µ Talented Lord122¶ pressured pace,game 5
Workout(s): a1 Oct 25 CT 4F ft :47.4b 1/5

4
8-5 Yellow

Neolithica 75 (L)
B.f.4 Neolithic - Eclipticalspharaoh by Eclipticalspraline, MD
GOLD, Gold "Bush Racing Stable" on Green Bush, Green Diamonds on Sleeves

75 $15,000 Own: Bush Racing Stable (David Bushey)
Trn: Kieron Magee (32-11-4-6)

J. D. ACOSTA (471-59-64-67) 124

2025: 11 6 1 0 $133,109 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 8 2 0 1 $40,600 Off (Dirt): 5 1 2 1 $37,550
Life: 24 10 2 1 $220,389 Distance: 3 2 0 0 $46,013

Track: 2 1 0 0 $19,613
31Oct25 CT7 ft 6K»^ :23¶¹ :46¾º 1:20¸½ 3gk Aoc 25000cnd-N 68-65 4 4 7½ 7¹£ 7» 6¶^ Acosta J D 124 vfL 4.60 My Flicker122¶£ Serenade Me122¡ Drink This Cup120¶¡ off pace5w, no threat 7
11Oct25 Lrl1 ft 7f¼^ :23¼½ :47^» 1:25¾¶ 3gkjShp 12500cnd 72-81 7 1 1¸ 1¹¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ Acosta J D 124 vL 2.40 Neolithica124«¬ Cluck Cluck126¸£ I Can Do It118¶¡ rail,stretch duel 8
13Sep25 Del9 ft 6f¸^ :22¶¼ :45¹¼ 1:11¾^ 3gk Alw 72000nw1$/x 101-80 6 2 1«¬ 2¶ 3¶¡ 7º Acosta J D 125 vL 2.90 Vieux Carre118«¬ Big Dreamer121«¬ Royal Princess118¸£ press, gave way upper 8
29Aug25 Tim6 ft *6K¶» :23»¹ :47¹» 1:18¸» 3gklAlw 44000nw1/b/x 101-96 3 1 1¶¡ 1¹¡ 1½ 1¿¢ Acosta J D 126 vL 3.50 Neolithica126¿¢ Itsamonstamash118º Society Ball123¸¡ sent,ins,powr awy,drvg 5
08Aug25 CT7 ft 6K»^ :23»¶ :47»¾ 1:20¶¼ 3gk Alw 31700nw1/x 102-89 4 2 1¡ 1¹ 1» 1¿¡ Acosta J D 122 vL *.70 Neolithica122¿¡ Fainor's Filets120¡ Rezquia120º sprinted clr1/4,drivin 7
Workout(s): a16 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :48.2b 1/54

5
12-1 Green

Malibu Years 61 ® (L)
Ch.f.4 Golden Years - Malibu Love by Malibu Moon, WV
GREEN, White "CTR"

65 Own: Curtis Foster
Trn: Timothy Shanley (247-26-31-31)

JUSTIN M. LEWIS (293-32-33-31) 122

2025: 12 4 0 2 $63,420 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 1 1 1 $23,034 Off (Dirt): 4 3 1 0 $44,252
Life: 23 5 4 4 $107,506 Distance: 11 3 1 2 $47,651

Track: 22 5 4 4 $106,506
08Nov25 CT7 ft 1Nº¾ :48½¾ 1:14¿¶ 1:55½¿ 3gklStk - MySstrPrl - 75k 98-54 4 5¹¡ 5º 5¹¡ 8¿£ 8¸¼ Montano J 123 L 35.40 The Sky Is Falling123¸£ Petty Perfect123¶£ Shewonttalktome123¹ press3w3/8,retreated 8
11Oct25 CT5 ft 1Nº¾ :48¾º 1:15»¼ 1:57º» 3gklStk - WVRmyBCDtf - 75k 74-62 1 4¹¡ 4»¡ 2¸ 2¶ 3¹ Mendez M 123 L 3.10 Jubaslilballerina123¶¡ No Denying Denis123¶¡ Malibu Years123¶ stlkd,ins run,kept on 9
26Sep25 CT7 ft 6K»^ :23¹¸ :46»¹ 1:18¹¼ 3gk Alw 31700nw1/x 58-72 4 7 8»¢ 6½ 5¾ 5¶¶¢ Mendez M 121 L 17.30 Gren Eyed Monster119¸¡ In My Memories118» Seven Ntty Ptty124¸£ wpinch st,ins1/4,empty 8
14Aug25 CT2 gd 6K»^ :23»¸ :47¶º 1:19º^ 3gk Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L/x-c 87-77 1 1 1¸¡ 1º 1¹ 1¹ Bocachica A 124 L *.70 Malibu Years124¹ Lucky Bop124¨µ Slewing124¼¢ cruised clr3/8,driving 8

Claimed by Foster Curtis from Wolf James C. for $10,000, Farrior Anthony - Trainer
25Jul25 CT2 ft 7f¼^ :24^¶ :48¸¸ 1:27¼¾ 3gk Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L/x 69-73 1 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 1º 1º¢ Bocachica A 124 L *1.40 Malibu Years124º¢ Mitole Candy122º£ Lucky Bop124¸ eased clr1/4,kept2task 6
Workout(s): 1 Nov 25 CT 4F ft :49.1b 8/25

6
12-1 Black

Rezquia 59 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Bustin Stones - Saaiqa by Successful Appeal, NY
RED AND WHITE

69 $15,000 Own: Kendrick Bullard
Trn: Timothy Shanley (247-26-31-31)

CHRISTIAN MALDONADO (350-45-45-48) 122

2025: 11 2 4 2 $45,289 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 13 1 4 2 $25,973 Off (Dirt): 5 0 2 1 $10,615
Life: 24 3 8 4 $71,262 Distance: 2 0 0 2 $4,258

Track: 12 2 4 2 $45,822
29Oct25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¹ :46º¿ :53^¶ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 81-72 1 4 5¶¢ -- 5¹¡ 5¹£ Hiraldo J 122 bL 7.00 Hot Fudge Warrior120¨µ Dolce Veloce113¶£ Stryda122¡woff heels1/4,evenly 6
16Oct25 CT5 ft 7f¼^ :23¶¼ :47¼^ 1:27^¸ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 115-71 6 2 2¡ 2¡ 2º 4¶¸¡ Hiraldo J 122 bL 9.20 Charge Nurse122¶^£ Rare Ruby113¶£ Kiss Cam108«¬ wicked duel2w,faded 7
06Sep25 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :23º^ :47¼¹ 1:27¸¾ 3gk Alw 31700nw1/x 96-79 1 3 1¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¨µ Hiraldo J 121 bL 14.10 Rezquia121¨µ Fine Whining122¶¡ Notiptoni118¼¢ vied ins,refused2yield 8
08Aug25 CT7 ft 6K»^ :23»¶ :47»¾ 1:20¶¼ 3gk Alw 31700nw1/x 99-69 1 1 2¡ 2¹ 2» 3¶^ Hiraldo J 120 bL 8.60 Neolithica122¿¡ Fainor's Filets120¡ Rezquia120º rate1st,4w1/8,willing 7
18Jul25 CT7 sys 7f¼^ :23»¼ :47»¿ 1:26¼¼ 3gk Alw 31700nw1/x 76-76 5 4 2¡ 2¶ 1¶ 2¨µ Maldonado C 120 bL 19.80 Yes to Love120¨µ Rezquia120¹¢ Bull's Legacy121¹¢ stalk2w,clr1/8,stayed 8
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 CT 4F ft :49b 2/30 27 Sep 25 CT 4F ft :51b 29/38 29 Aug 25 CT 4F ft :51.4b 17/23

7
7-2 Orange

Mor Mor Mor 63 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Mor Spirit - What She Said by Whywhywhy, KY
DARK BLUE AND LIGHT BLUE DIAMONDS, White Sleeves

70 $15,000 Own: Ronney W. Brown and Paddock Pat Racing (Christoph
Trn: Ronney W. Brown (541-102-100-94)

MOISES SANTAELLA (120-19-25-17) 117»

2025: 11 4 1 1 $78,210 Turf: 5 0 1 0 $8,650
2024: 6 1 1 0 $28,450 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $23,477
Life: 17 5 2 1 $106,660 Distance: 3 2 0 0 $31,493

Track: 6 2 1 1 $38,320
16Oct25 CT5 ft 7f¼^ :23¶¼ :47¼^ 1:27^¸ 3gk SOC 5000/10000-c 118-54 1 1 1¡ 1¡ 4½¡ 6¸¶¡ Latchman R 124 bfL *.40 Charge Nurse122¶^£ Rare Ruby113¶£ Kiss Cam108«¬ wicked duel ins,g-way 7

Claimed by Brown Ronney W. from Cole, Jr. Robert L. for $10,000, Murdock Stephen - Trainer
19Sep25 CT3 ft 6K»^ :23¾» :47^¿ 1:19^¸ 3gk SOC 5000/10000 73-95 4 1 2¶ 1«¬ 1» 1½ Latchman R 120 bfL 4.20 Mor Mor Mor120½ Charge Nurse124»¢ Flat Discount120¶¢ vie/duel2w,drew away 6
22Aug25 CT3 ft 7f¼^ :23¸½ :47¹^ 1:27¼¼ 3gk SOC 5000/10000 110-65 3 1 1¶ 1¹ 1¡ 3¿¡ Latchman R 122 bfL *1.90 Charge Nurse122¸£ Seven Natty Patty117¼£ Mor Mor Mor122¶¡ pace2p,cued1/4,faded 8
01Aug25 CT5 sys 6K»^ :23¹¼ :46¼½ 1:19¼¹ 3gk SOC 5000/10000-c 76-59 3 3 2¸ 2¸¡ 3¸¡ 5¾¡ Bocachica A 122 bL 2.50 Fine Whining122¸ Flat Discount120¹£ Love to Eat120¡ chased pace,empty str 7

Claimed by Cole, Jr. Robert L. from Spatz Glenn for $10,000, Farrior Anthony - Trainer
12Jul25 CT1 ft 7f¼^ :23¹^ :47»º 1:26½¹ 3gk SOC 5000/10000 79-75 3 1 2¸¡ 2¶ 1¡ 2¹¢ Bocachica A 124 bL 1.90 Charge Nurse122¹¢ Mor Mor Mor124º Fainor's Filets120¸¡ vied2w1/4,best of rest 5

8
3-1 Pink

Ran the Red 75 (L)
Ch.f.3 Mr. Money - Home in Time by Came Home, FL
BLACK, Gray Circled "PEZ", Gray Sleeves

74 $15,000 Own: Gus Pesaturo and Kevin J. Joy
Trn: Kevin J. Joy (220-37-31-29)

JOSE MONTANO (53-10-4-4) 124

2025: 11 3 4 3 $62,646 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
2024: 2 0 0 0 $870 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $12,816
Life: 13 3 4 3 $63,516 Distance: 3 2 1 0 $30,666

Track: 4 1 2 1 $24,696
30Oct25 CT1 my 6K»^ :23º¹ :46¿^ 1:20¹¹ 3gk Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L/x 94-83 7 5 2¶ 2¡ 1¡ 1«¬ Montano J 120 bL 2.70 Ran the Red120«¬ Miss Menetes121º¡ A Cozy Thing120¡ 4w,all out drv lasted 7
17Oct25 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¿ :46»¹ :53¸¿ 3gk Alw 32800nw3/L/x 97-75 3 2 2«¬ -- 2«¬ 3¸ Montano J 121 bL 5.70 Dreamy Sonde124¸ Kluvyameanandnasty120«¬ Ran the Red121¸¡ vie2w,grudgingly shw 5
01Oct25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22»¹ :46º¸ :52¾¶ 3gk Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L/x 63-68 6 1 3¡ -- 3¨µ 2¶¡ Mendez M 120 L *1.50 Lost River120¶¡ Ran the Red120¹¡ Amalfi Sunset120£ vie3w1/4,chased on 6
13Sep25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22^º :46^^ :52»¹ 3gk Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L/x 71-82 5 1 2¹ -- 2¶ 2¨µ Mendez M 122 L 6.90 Miss Bee Bop117¨µ Ran the Red122¸¢ Dixie Yodeler124«¬ loomed3w1/8,game try 6
01Aug25 Cnl3 fm o¿^ 5K¹^ :22»¿ :45º¿ 1:03½¸ 3gk Clm 16000cnd-c 61-61 2 5 6» 6» 5¼ 5¼¡ Esquivel E 118 L 14.80 Too Fast for You122£ Roadrunner the Cat122¶¡ Spirit of Victory122¸¡ ins,angld out,no rally 8

Claimed by Pesaturo, Gus and Joy, Kevin J. from Team Grande Racing LLC, Team Snapp Racing LLC and Granitz, Anthony J. for $16,000, Granitz Anthony J. - Trainer
Workout(s): 14 Oct 25 CT 4F ft :50.3b 1/1 29 Aug 25 CT 4F ft :51.4b 17/23
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;® - W V BRED
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 4-5) / Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / Pick 5 (Races 4-5-6-7-8)

4 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $22,700. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $5,000 Or Less Since November 22, 2024 or Claiming Price $10,000.
Three Year Olds, 124 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since October 22 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since September 22 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $10,000 (Races Where
Entered For $8,000 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances). Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Notiptoni 63 (L)
B.f.3 Mastery - She'll Heir by Wildcat Heir, KY
WHITE, Red "Knudsen Racing Stables", Black Sleeves

74 Own: Kent Knudsen
Trn: Owner (182-23-18-19)

J. D. ACOSTA (471-59-64-67) 124

2025: 16 3 3 4 $70,518 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $190
2024: 7 0 3 1 $25,640 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $190
Life: 23 3 6 5 $96,158 Distance: 3 0 0 3 $9,592

Track: 9 2 1 3 $43,778
07Nov25 CT1 ft 6K»^ :23¼¸ :47»¾ 1:21¾¸ 3gk Alw 31700nw1/x 86-84 1 1 2º 2º 2¡ 1¡ Ho W 120 L 5.00 Notiptoni120¡ Lona Lee124¶ Old Bay122¶¢ knifed ins1/16,rallied 6
18Oct25 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :24^½ :48º½ 1:27»º 3gk Alw 31700nw1/x 67-73 3 1 3¹ 3¸¡ 3» 3¶¶¢ Ho W 118 L 9.10 In My Memories118¶^£ Full of Charm122¡ Notiptoni118¸¢ bid5w1/8,along show 6
04Oct25 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :24¶½ :48¼½ 1:27¶¶ 3gk Alw 32800nw3/L/x 57-79 6 6 3¸ 3¸¡ 3¸ 3¹£ Ho W 118 L 1.70 Serenade Me118¹£ Good Accelebrate120«¬ Notiptoni118¨µ bid3w/btw1/4,willingly 6
26Sep25 CT7 ft 6K»^ :23¹¸ :46»¹ 1:18¹¼ 3gk Alw 31700nw1/x 69-63 6 4 5¹¡ 5»¡ 6¿¡ 6¶»¢ Ho W 118 L 18.40 Gren Eyd Monster119¸¡ In My Memories118» Seven Ntty Ptty124¸£ off pace3w,weakened 8
06Sep25 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :23º^ :47¼¹ 1:27¸¾ 3gk Alw 31700nw1/x 86-76 3 2 3¶¡ 3¡ 3¹¡ 3¶£ Ho W 118 L 8.80 Rezquia121¨µ Fine Whining122¶¡ Notiptoni118¼¢ wcheck1/4,re-rallied 8
22Aug25 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :21¾¶ :45¶½ :51¸» 3gk Alw 32800nw3/L/x 39-57 2 7 7¿£ -- 7¾ 5¶¶¡ Hiraldo J 121 L 66.40 Lynn's Milky Way116½£ Dreamy Sonde124¶¢ Amalfi Sunset116£wstdy1/2,4p,tip6p upper 7

2
20-1 White

Let's Go Mo 57 (L)
B.m.6 Super Saver - Tasha's Moon by Malibu Moon, MD
RED, WHITE AND BLACK STRIPES, White "Carpio" on Black Sleeves

59 Own: Carpio Stables, LLC (Erin Carpio)
Trn: Erin Carpio (2-1-0-0)

FREDY PELTROCHE (245-33-38-44) 122

2025: 9 2 2 2 $24,972 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2024: 11 0 1 1 $7,835 Off (Dirt): 6 0 1 0 $6,026
Life: 43 3 4 6 $64,875 Distance: 3 2 0 0 $19,065

Track: 5 2 0 0 $19,972
13Nov25 Pen4 ft 5K¼» :23^¾ :46½» 1:05¼º 3gk Clm 5000cnd 21-66 4 6 6¼¢ 5½ 4» 3¹ Beato I 125 bL 15.70 Mexican Sugar114¶£ Me Darlin Kathleen125¶¢ Let's Go Mo125¶ 2p turn,finished well 6
17Oct25 CT8 ft 7f¼^ :23¿¶ :48»¼ 1:30»¾ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 40-59 8 8 8¾ 8¿ 2¹ 1¶¢ Peltroche F 122 bL 12.40 Let's Go Mo122¶¢ Melancia120¶¢ Chase by the Moon122»¡ 5w,left-ld,rally up 8
11Sep25 Pen4 ft 1m½^ :49¶½ 1:13¾¹ 1:39¾½ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 35-59 5 4¸¡ 5¹¡ 5»¡ 5½¡ 2¼¡ Beato I 121 bL 4.10 Qualified Hire123¼¡ Let's Go Mo121¸£ Kentucky Reign125¶¡ 4-w, strong finish 5
29Aug25 Pen3 fm p¸¶ 5fº^ :22¾º :46¹¿ :58¸¸ 3gk Clm 9000 (10-9)nw3/L 20-52 4 6 5¾ 6»¡ 6¾¡ 6¼ Beato I 121 bL 19.90 Bess' Candy121£ Don Diva121£ Dark Dutchess121¨µ failed to respond, 6
15Aug25 Pen5 ft 6f¼» :22¹¶ :45¶º 1:10¼¸ 3gk SOC 16000/16000 10-66 2 5 5¶¶ 6¶¶ 6½£ 5½ Beato I 122 bL 37.30 Sadie's Grace120£ Casa Juanita120º¡ Phabulous Phoebe121¡ inside run,no response 6
24Jul25 Pen7 ft 5K¼» :22¼½ :46»¿ 1:05º^ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 31-63 7 7 7» 7º¡ 4¹¡ 1¨µ Beato I 123 bL 5.70 Let's Go Mo123¨µ Diamond Essence120¹£ Third Tuesday123¨µ 2-3p,rally btw,up wire 7
Workout(s): 6 Nov 25 Pen 4F ft :48.4b 5/16 10 Oct 25 Pen 4F ft :49.3b 35/46

3
3-1 Blue

Seven Natty Patty 68 ® (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Mo Town - Can't Steal My Joy by Exclusive Quality, WV
RED, White Circled White "RWB", White Bands on Sleeves

74 Own: Nicole and Ronney W. Brown
Trn: Ronney W. Brown (541-102-100-94)

MOISES SANTAELLA (120-19-25-17) 121»

2025: 13 5 3 1 $79,772 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $630
2024: 10 2 1 0 $58,897 Off (Dirt): 4 2 1 0 $28,299
Life: 28 7 4 1 $154,374 Distance: 9 3 1 0 $51,805

Track: 21 6 4 1 $100,564
30Oct25 CT2 my 7f¼^ :23¼» :47½¶ 1:27¹¶ 3gklSOC 5000 - N 76-82 1 2 2¸ 2¸ 1¸ 1º¢ Santaella M 117» bL *.50 Seven Natty Patty117º¢ Mama Marge122¶ Laughintothebank120º wsent clr1/4,driving 6
11Oct25 CT8 ft 7f¼^ :23»º :47¼^ 1:27¸¸ 3gklStk - WVCvdBrClB - 125k 83-69 5 3 4¸¡ 5¹£ 7»¡ 7¶^£ Santaella M 123 bL 42.00 Petty Perfect123»¢ The Sky Is Flling123¡ Shewonttalktome123¶¢ saved ground,no threat 9
26Sep25 CT7 ft 6K»^ :23¹¸ :46»¹ 1:18¹¼ 3gk Alw 31700nw1/x 70-79 5 3 4¹¡ 3¹ 3¼ 3½¡ Araujo D V 124 bL 6.30 Green Eyed Monster119¸¡ In My Memories118» Seven Ntty Patty124¸£ chased ins,willingly 8
11Sep25 CT5 ft 7f¼^ :24^¶ :48¶º 1:27¸¶ 3gklAlw 31700nw1/x 69-84 7 4 2¶ 1¡ 1¶ 1¹£ Araujo D V 122 bL 1.50 Seven Natty Patty122¹£ Symptomatic121¨© Skie's Music120¹¢ urged clr1/4,driving 8
22Aug25 CT3 ft 7f¼^ :23¸½ :47¹^ 1:27¼¼ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 103-78 2 3 2¶ 2¹ 3¶ 2¸£ Cespedes J 117½ bL 4.90 Charge Nurse122¸£ Seven Natty Patty117¼£ Mor Mor Mor122¶¡ 4p3/16,5p lane,ran on 8
31Jul25 CT1 ft 6K»^ :22¿¸ :46¾¹ 1:20¸¹ 3gk Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L/x 110-76 5 4 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 1¶£ Cespedes J 117½ bL 6.50 Seven Natty Patty117¶£ Corri Felice122º¢ Bull's Legacy122¶¡ 2w,wore down foe,drivn 6

4
7-2 Yellow

Fine Whining 64 (L)
B.m.5 Blame - Chase Me Now by Tiznow, PA
BURGUNDY, Black "JR" on Tan Ball, Tan Blocks on Sleeves

71 $10,000 Own: Jose Rivas
Trn: Javier Contreras (244-41-36-46)

JUAN M. NUNEZ (318-30-44-44) 122

2025: 8 4 1 0 $49,898 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2024: 12 4 0 4 $75,106 Off (Dirt): 6 2 0 2 $27,896
Life: 27 9 2 4 $173,004 Distance: 6 3 1 0 $62,768

Track: 11 5 1 2 $62,767
19Sep25 CT3 ft 6K»^ :23¾» :47^¿ 1:19^¸ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 63-64 2 2 4¸¡ 6º£ 6¾¡ 5¶» Nunez J M 122 bfL *1.40 Mor Mor Mor120½ Charge Nurse124»¢ Flat Discount120¶¢ bid4w1/8, no kick str 6
06Sep25 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :23º^ :47¼¹ 1:27¸¾ 3gk Alw 31700nw1/x 79-79 5 5 4¸¡ 4£ 2¡ 2¨µ Nunez J M 122 bfL *1.10 Rezquia121¨µ Fine Whining122¶¡ Notiptoni118¼¢ 2w/even terms1/16,hung 8
01Aug25 CT5 sys 6K»^ :23¹¼ :46¼½ 1:19¼¹ 3gk SOC 5000/10000 72-77 4 2 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 1¡ 1¸ Nunez J M 122 bL 5.60 Fine Whining122¸ Flat Discount120¹£ Love to Eat120¡ bid2w1/8,kicked clear 7
27Jun25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :24¶¹ :48¸¼ 1:22^º 3gk SOC 5000 - N 75-77 5 5 4¸ 4¹ 1¶ 1¼£ Nunez J M 121 bL 2.60 Fine Whining121¼£ Controlled Temper120¶¡ Fortunata Italia113¶ 3w,swept by1/8,clr drv 8
12Jun25 CT2 ft 6K»^ :23¾» :47º½ 1:20¶^ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 79-84 6 5 2¡ 2¡ 1¸ 1¼¢ Nunez J M 122 bL 6.80 Fine Whining122¼¢ Bravo Zulu122¸¡ Thunderturtle120¶£ stalkw2w, kicked clear 6
22Apr25 Mnr1 ft 5K»^ :23º¸ :47¾¿ 1:08º¾ 3gk Clm 6500nw1/6mx 67-42 2 3 2¶ 3¸ 3½ 6¶¸¡ Nunez J M 123 bL *1.80 Divine Martha123¹¢ Nighttime Justice123º¡ Maysville Miss123¸¡ chased pace, tired, 7
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 CT 4F ft :49.1b 5/30

5
5-2 Green

Gilda's Girl 68 (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Ironicus - Rita Haywood by Prized, MD
RED, White Triangle, White Band on Blue Sleeves

66 $10,000 Own: John Chamatsos
Trn: Emanuel J. Geralis (9-5-2-1)

ARNALDO BOCACHICA (539-179-92-87) 122

2025: 12 2 5 0 $69,610 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $21,360
2024: 6 1 0 2 $33,295 Off (Dirt): 5 1 2 1 $38,675
Life: 24 4 7 2 $138,005 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $7,160

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Oct25 Lrl1 ft 7f¼^ :23¼½ :47^» 1:25¾¶ 3gkjShp 12500cnd 51-48 3 5 4¹ 2¹¡ 5¼¡ 8¶½¢ Rodriguez J 120 L 12.70 Neolithica124«¬ Cluck Cluck126¸£ I Can Do It118¶¡ rail, gave way 8
19Sep25 Lrl7 ft 6f¼^ :23¹¶ :46½¶ 1:11^½ 3gkjAlw 49000nw1/b/x 47-65 6 1 2¶¡ 3¸¡ 3»¡ 4¾¢ Chuan M 126 L 13.00 Grayson's Girl119¡ Great Andrei122½¡ Divine Works119¨µ prompted, weakened 8
15Aug25 Pen6 ft 6f¼» :22^¶ :45»¿ 1:11^¹ 3gk Alw 35000nw1/x 61-79 5 1 5»¡ 5¹ 2¶ 1«¬ Crispin A 125 fL 6.20 Gilda's Girl125«¬ Leftover Sushi121¹ Jump a Fox123¹£ 3-w move 1/4, driving, 6
23Jul25 Pen6 ft 6f¼» :22º^ :45¼¾ 1:10»º 3gk SOC 16000 - N 54-82 6 1 3¹¡ 2¸ 1¡ 1¶ Chuan M 121 fL *1.30 Gilda's Girl121¶ Phabulous Phoebe121¸¡ Warriors Jewel125¨µ wbobbl,2-3w,ask upr,drv 6
03Jul25 Del4 ft u 5fº¾ :22½¹ :45¾^ :57¼¿ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 11-64 3 6 5¹ 4¹ 4¼ 2¼¢ Rodriguez J 121 L 3.10 Velvet Vixen121¼¢ Gilda's Girl121¡ Roadrunner the Cat123¡ wbmpst, 4wstr, imprvd 7
13Jun25 Lrl4 ft 6f¼^ :22½¹ :46º½ 1:12»¶ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-12.5)cnd 56-63 1 7 6º£ 7¿¡ 5½¡ 4¹¢ Toledo J 126 fL 4.30 Dissolute126¡ Thunder in Paris119¨µ Antonacci Girl119¸¡ wwait 5/16-1/4,altr 5wd 7

6
12-1 Black

Rare Ruby 54 (L)
Ch.f.3 Dialed In - Determin This by Dehere, KY
RED, White Star, White Sleeves

64 Own: Guyana Rocky LLC (Dronacharje Balgobin)
Trn: Timothy Shanley (247-26-31-31)

JUAN BELISARIO (171-33-35-21) 113½

2025: 13 5 1 2 $64,842 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 6 2 0 2 $22,049
Life: 13 5 1 2 $64,842 Distance: 5 2 1 1 $24,294

Track: 10 4 1 2 $43,431
13Nov25 CT2 ft 7f¼^ :24º» :49¶¶ 1:30º^ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 68-64 1 4 3¶ 2¸¡ 2«¬ 2¨µ* Santaella M 119» L *1.10 Judith's Cross124¨µ Rare Ruby119¸¡ Templement124¸¢ 3w1/8,bmp,lef-ld,game,PL1st 7
30Oct25 CT4 gd 6K»^ :23º¼ :46¾¾ 1:19¿¼ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 53-79 3 7 7½ 7½£ 5¸ 3º Santaella M 113» L 28.70 Charge Nurse124¡ Fainor's Filets120¹¡ Rare Ruby113¡ 5w/4w,willingly str 8
16Oct25 CT5 ft 7f¼^ :23¶¼ :47¼^ 1:27^¸ 3gk SOC 5000/10000 35-75 5 7 6¶¸ 6¶¶ 3½ 2¶^£ Santaella M 113» L 60.50 Charge Nurse122¶^£ Rare Ruby113¶£ Kiss Cam108«¬ bid3w1/8,chased on 7
06Sep25 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :23º^ :47¼¹ 1:27¸¾ 3gk Alw 31700nw1/x 59-29 6 8 8»¡ 8º¢ 8¶^ 8¸¼¢ Diaz, Jr. S 120 L 40.50 Rezquia121¨µ Fine Whining122¶¡ Notiptoni118¼¢ trailed throughout 8
08Aug25 CT7 ft 6K»^ :23»¶ :47»¾ 1:20¶¼ 3gk Alw 31700nw1/x 59-59 7 7 6¼¡ 6¾ 5¶¹ 5¶º£ Batista L A 122 L 17.70 Neolithica122¿¡ Fainor's Filets120¡ Rezquia120º wcheck1/4, empty str 7
18Jul25 CT7 sys 7f¼^ :23»¼ :47»¿ 1:26¼¼ 3gk Alw 31700nw1/x 52-63 4 3 7º 7½¡ 5¼ 4¼£* Batista L A 122 L 10.20 Yes to Love120¨µ Rezquia120¹¢ Bull's Legacy121¹¢ slow st,5w1/8,improved,PL3rd 8
Workout(s): 27 Sep 25 CT 4F ft :51b 29/38

7
15-1Orange

Slewing 65 ® (L)
Ch.m.7 Officer Rocket (GB) - Tiz the Route by Tiznow, WV
RED, White "Scouts Out"

66 Own: Iyacyas Racing LLC (Antonio A. Delgado)
Trn: Jamie D. Collyer (29-2-2-3)

GUSTAVO LARROSA (221-21-24-30) 124

2025: 12 2 1 2 $30,673 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 0 1 0 $8,140 Off (Dirt): 8 1 2 2 $40,049
Life: 32 4 6 6 $118,898 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,135

Track: 32 4 6 6 $118,898
30Oct25 CT2 my 7f¼^ :23¼» :47½¶ 1:27¹¶ 3gklSOC 5000 - N 49-65 2 5 6¼ 5½ 4½ 4¿¢ Larrosa G 124 L 7.60 Seven Natty Patty117º¢ Mama Marge122¶ Laughintothebank120º saved ground,no kick 6
02Oct25 CT7 ft 6K»^ :23¹¾ :47¹^ 1:21^^ 3gklSOC 5000 - N 63-76 4 6 6¼¢ 5¹¡ 2¸ 1¶ Larrosa G 122 L 7.00 Slewing122¶ Mama Marge124¼£ Ghost of Alcina121»¡ 3w,wore down foe drivn 6
11Sep25 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :21½¼ :45º¿ :51¿¸ 3gk Alw 31700nw1/x 43-61 1 9 9¾£ -- 7¼£ 6¶^¢ Larrosa G 121 L 35.20 Redhotchiliphilly118½£ Speedy Bubbles120«¬ Oso120¸ saved ground, no kick 9
14Aug25 CT2 gd 6K»^ :23»¸ :47¶º 1:19º^ 3gk Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L/x 60-70 5 6 4º 3º 2¹ 3¹¢ Larrosa G 124 L 11.40 Malibu Years124¹ Lucky Bop124¨µ Slewing124¼¢ saved ground,willingly 8
07Aug25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22¿¼ :47º» :53¾¼ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x-c 56-61 5 1 2«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¹¡ Larrosa G 124 L *.70 Slewing124¹¡ Another Fine Juba124¹¢ Lovely Lucy120¨µ stalked3w,kicked clear 6

Claimed by Iyacyas Racing LLC from Groves Janice for $5,000, Groves Janice - Trainer
24Jul25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¾ :46½^ :53º¸ 3gklClm 10000 (10-8)nw3/L 43-57 8 2 5»¡ -- 3º¡ 3¶¢ Larrosa G 122 L 3.00 Flying to Neptune118£ Polish the Diamond122¡ Slewing122¨µ circled4w,willingly 8

8
6-1 Pink

Maddie Ten 66 (L)
B.f.4 Mitole - Blue Union Rags by Union Rags, KY
BLUE, Blue "J" on White Ball, White Dots on Sleeves

71 Own: Luis F. Rodriguez
Trn: Michael V. Simone (4-0-1-0)

ANGEL CRUZ (268-51-40-32) 122

2025: 15 4 1 2 $56,854 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $720
2024: 13 2 3 2 $72,445 Off (Dirt): 10 3 1 0 $53,500
Life: 29 6 4 4 $131,899 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $23,060

Track: 2 0 1 0 $4,054
14Nov25 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¹ :46»¿ :53¹¸ 3gk Aoc 25000cnd 83-78 2 8 7¹¢ -- 5¹¡ 4¸¢ Bocachica A 122 bfL 17.80 Battleshipper122¨µ Molly Factor120¶¢ Redhotchiliphilly124£ 4w1/8,left-ld,no extra 8
15Oct25 Del2 ft 6f¸^ :22½¼ :46¿¼ 1:12¼¿ 3gk Clm 8000 (8-6) 67-83 2 6 3¸¡ 3¶ 1«¬ 1¨© Rodriguez J 122 bfL 15.80 Maddie Ten122¨© R Averie Lynn122¨© D' tiger Lily125¶ ins, 4wbid, held 9
02Oct25 Del2 ft 6f¸^ :23^¾ :46¼¼ 1:12º¿ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 60-64 1 3 1«¬ 2¶ 3¸ 4» Hernandez J A 122 bfL *1.40 Lastchance Romance122¶¡ I Believe in Magic125¶ Bad Temper122¸¡ vied 2p, faded 6p lane 6
25Sep25 Del6 sys 1m»¼ :48º¶ 1:13¿¶ 1:41¸» 3gk Clm 5000 70-74 2 2¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¹ 1£ Crispin A 124 bfL 4.90 Maddie Ten124£ Viking Queen121¼¡ Honor the Truth121¨µ press, led5/8, kept on 6
28Aug25 Del6 ft 6f¸^ :22¹^ :45¼¸ 1:12½¼ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 79-63 4 4 3¹ 3¸ 5¸¡ 6¼£ Crispin A 123 bfL 6.00 Golden Eib Micrphn121¸ Ritabook125¶¢ Velvet Vixen116¹ track3-2p,wknd fnl1/8 7
02Aug25 Del6 ft 6f¸^ :23^º :47^» 1:12º¾ 3gk Clm 5000cnd-c 53-76 6 4 3¶¡ 2¡ 1¡ 1¹ Hernandez J A 122 bfL 3.00 Maddie Ten122¹ Gia's Fuego115º¢ Speak Your Mind120¶ stalk 3p, bid, clear 10

Claimed by Rodriguez Luis F. from Northern Lights Racing Stable LLC for $5,000, Albert Linda L. - Trainer
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;® - W V BRED
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 5-6) / Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / Pick 4 (Races 5-6-7-8)

5 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $15,800. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Since May 22, 2025 or Which Have Never Won Five Races. Three Year Olds, 124 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs
Non-winners Of Two Races Since May 22 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000, if for $4,500, allowed 2 lbs. (Races Where Entered For $4,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility)(W V
A Races Not Considered In Eligibility). Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-5 Red

Jester's Song 66 (L)
B.g.6 Maclean's Music - Queen Victoria by Flatter, KY
BLUE, White Cross, White Sleeves

76 $5,000 Own: Richard Burnsworth
Trn: Anthony Farrior (451-115-85-67)

J. D. ACOSTA (471-59-64-67) 124

2025: 8 1 2 1 $30,207 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $486
2024: 8 1 2 3 $37,780 Off (Dirt): 8 0 2 2 $40,419
Life: 31 4 6 7 $216,381 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $23,120

Track: 5 1 2 1 $28,117
25Oct25 CT1 ft 6K»^ :23º½ :46¿¼ 1:20¹º 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 91-79 4 5 3¶¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¸¢ Acosta J D 122 bL *1.90 Dance for Green122¸¢ Jester's Song122¶£ Coronation Time115£ vie2w1/4,chased on 6
04Oct25 CT1 ft 7f¼^ :23¸^ :47¶^ 1:27½½ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd-c 78-73 1 4 4º¡ 3º¡ 3¹¡ 3¸£ Araujo D V 122 bL 1.40 Mon Gateau117¸£ A Few too Many122«¬ Jester's Song122¹ bid3w, along show 5

Claimed by Burnsworth Richard from Reggetts Racing Stable for $5,000, Reggetts Stephen L. - Trainer
13Sep25 CT5 ft 6K»^ :24¶^ :48^¶ 1:20»¾ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd-c 69-79 8 7 4¶ 3¨µ 2«¬ 2¶¡ Barbosa J 122 bL *.90 Mark Did It122¶¡ Jester's Song122¨µ Coronation Time122¹¡ vied4w,chased,held2d 8

Claimed by Reggetts Racing Stable from Burnsworth Richard for $5,000, Farrior Anthony - Trainer
01Aug25 CT6 sys 1B¾^ :48»¶ 1:13¹¹ 1:45¿¾ 3g Aoc 15000nw1/x 69-79 6 4¶¡ 4¸ 4¶¢ 4¶£ 4½ Cruz A 120 bL 8.50 Rhumjar120¶¢ Blameitonthefun124»¢ I'm the Money Man120¡ bid4w1/4,evenly lane 8
17Jul25 CT7 ft 6K»^ :23^½ :46¹^ 1:20^º 3g Alw 31700nw1/x 83-77 2 4 3¹¡ 3¹ 2¡ 1¶£ Cruz A 120 bL 4.30 Jester's Song120¶£ W V Lad120¡ Laddie Dance120¶¡ off duel ins,kick clr 8
Workout(s): 10 Sep 25 Lrl 4F ft :49b 9/39

2
10-1 White

Well Spotted 47 (L)
B.g.4 Bernardini - Just Lovely by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
RED AND WHITE

54 $5,000 Own: Kendrick Bullard
Trn: Timothy Shanley (247-26-31-31)

JUSTIN M. LEWIS (293-32-33-31) 126

2025: 15 3 0 1 $31,328 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 9 0 3 1 $15,582 Off (Dirt): 3 1 2 0 $13,912
Life: 24 3 3 2 $46,910 Distance: 8 2 1 1 $24,466

Track: 21 3 3 2 $45,420
05Nov25 CT2 ft 7f¼^ :24¸¶ :48¾» 1:29»º 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 57-70 5 4 4¹¡ 3¸ 1¡ 1¹ Lewis J M 124 bL 21.20 Well Spotted124¹ Tycoon Mogul120¶ Sigrun Fast Boy119¸ 3w,sustained,driving 6
29Oct25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :23¿^ :48º¹ 1:21¿¼ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L/x 59-68 6 6 5»¡ 5»¡ 4¹¡ 4º¡ Lewis J M 122 bL 58.00 Valhalla's Palace119¨µ Bear Hunt122¹ Sea of Tranquility124¶¢ bid3w1/8,evenly late 7
15Oct25 CT2 ft 1B¾^ :50½½ 1:16»» 1:50¸¶ 3g Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw3/L 29-36 2 4¸¡ 4» 4¿ 4½ 4¶¾¡ Santaella M 115» bL 4.00 Lawyer Up Riley123¼¢ Blood Brother120»£ Orange Juice121¼¡ press3w1/4,empty 6
26Sep25 CT4 ft 6K»^ :23¾¹ :47º» 1:19¼½ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 63-57 7 5 3¶¡ 3¡ 3º 5¶^£ Diaz, Jr. S 122 bL 81.10 Sisyphus122£ Lawyer Up Riley124¼ Chica Chuck115¸ press3w,left-ld,faded 8
05Sep25 CT5 ft 7f¼^ :24¼½ :48¿º 1:27¹¸ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 33-36 4 3 6¶¡ 4¸¡ 5¼¢ 8¸^£ Hiraldo J 122 bL 50.70 Likeagentleman121¼¢ Run Rocky Run123¸ Blood Brother122¡ press4w3/8,eased in 9

3
15-1 Blue

Takemetothemoon 54 (L)
Ch.g.5 Boisterous - Moonlight Fantasy by Malibu Moon, PA
TRUETIMBER CAMOUFLAGE, White "Cowman Racing"

52 $5,000 Own: C M Racing Stables (Brannon Hamilton) and Rudolph J
Trn: Michael E. Jones, Jr. (426-39-37-59)

SUNDAY DIAZ, JR. (403-44-41-63) 124

2025: 16 2 2 3 $61,522 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $830
2024: 4 0 1 0 $7,640 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 0 $12,890
Life: 32 3 5 4 $110,262 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Oct25 Prx10 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¹¿ 1:13¼¶ 1:45¸¹ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L 86-45 3 1¸ 1¶¡ 2¹ 5½¡ 7¸¶¡ Rivera K 115½ bL 17.10 Nixon Joy125º£ Fluff the Pillow122º Golden Purchase122¹¡ clear pace, faltered 11
06Oct25 Prx4 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¹¶ 1:13¿^ 1:46º¼ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L 90-48 1 1¶ 1¶ 3¨µ 3¸ 5¶º Chuan M 122 bL 4.10 Magical Road122¼¡ Fluff the Pillow122¹¢ Checkitup125¶¡ set pace, gave way 6
15Sep25 Prx7 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¹» 1:13¹¶ 1:45º^ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L-c 76-53 1 2¸¡ 3¸¡ 5º 5¿¡ 6¶º Ocasio L M 125 bL 6.10 Renegade Serenade117¶ Shouldhavebeengone122£ Humble Joe122» stalked, gave way 7

Claimed by Philip Rubin Racing Stable LLC from Los Establos for $7,500, Perez Ruperto A. - Trainer
02Sep25 Prx2 ft 1mº^ :48¼¸ 1:13¿¶ 1:41¸½ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L 57-66 2 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¸¡ 2¨µ Ocasio L M 125 bL 2.80 Fast Payday115¨µ Takemetothemoon125¹ Paynter's Prodigy122¶ vied, clear, nailed 6
25Aug25 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¾¹ 1:13¿¿ 1:47^¹ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 79-64 7 1¶ 1¸ 1¼ 1¼ 1º¡ Castillo A 122 bL 3.40 Takemetothemoon122º¡ Checkitup122¡ Mendelsfly122¸£ widened, ridden out 8

4
4-1 Yellow

Overly Critical 61 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Overanalyze - Sense of Beauty by Street Sense, KY
NAVY, White Diamond, White diamond band on Sleeves

74 $4,500 Own: Top Notch Racing (Martin Shaw)
Trn: Michael E. Jones, Jr. (426-39-37-59)

MOISES SANTAELLA (120-19-25-17) 119»

2025: 10 3 1 3 $30,080 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,550
2024: 12 1 3 2 $44,866 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 2 $13,448
Life: 40 12 7 7 $261,791 Distance: 12 6 0 1 $91,596

Track: 26 9 5 4 $173,211
28Oct25 Mnr1 ft 1mº¾ :48ºº 1:13¾¶ 1:40¶¼ 3g Clm 4000cnd 61-86 7 5¼¡ 3¸ 1¶ 2«¬ 1¨© Barrios R 123 bfL *2.50 Overly Critical123¨© Confessor123¹¡ Candy Crushem123¶ inside nose down wire 7
03Oct25 CT8 ft 1B¾^ :49½¾ 1:15¶½ 1:48¾¸ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 58-63 6 5¸ 5¸ 5º 6º 6¿ Chilo M 122 bfL 13.80 Toast to Coast115¡ Admit Nothing124¸¡ Strive for Stride124¶ chase3/8,gave way 8
08Sep25 Mnr4 ft 1mº¾ :50¸¹ 1:15º¶ 1:42»¶ 3g Clm 4000nw2/6mx 44-74 3 3¸ 3¸ 2¶ 3¸ 3º£ Whitacre B 123 bfL 1.80 Hornbeam126¶¡ Enjoy Baseball123¹¢ Overly Critical123£ finished evenly mid tk 7
24May25 CT2 ft 7f¼^ :23^¼ :46¿¹ 1:27^^ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 54-80 1 3 5¾ 5¿ 2º 1¶¢ Diaz, Jr. S 122 bfL 2.40 Overly Critical122¶¢ Unified Weekend123¶¡ Restless123¶¶ swift bid1/4,kicked on 6
08May25 CT3 ft 1B¾^ :48¶¸ 1:13½» 1:47¾¸ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 51-64 5 6½ 6¶¸ 6¶¸ 5¿¡ 4¶¶ Diaz, Jr. S 122 bL 4.30 Buddy Buddy122» Mark Did It122»¢ Welling122£ well back,5w-no punch 7
Workout(s): 27 Aug 25 CT 5F ft 1:03.1b 1/1

5
20-1 Green

Line Astray 58 (L)
B.g.5 Gone Astray - Angel's South by Tale of the Cat, FL
GREY, Blue Blocks

61 $5,000 Own: Roger B. Sterling
Trn: Ricardo Rangel (56-1-3-7)

ALEXIS RIOS-CONDE, JR. (64-2-5-5) 124

2025: 13 2 2 2 $45,630 Turf: 4 0 1 1 $9,150
2024: 9 1 2 1 $29,590 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 23 3 5 3 $78,220 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $340

Track: 3 0 0 0 $420
13Nov25 CT5 ft 1B¾^ :48¹¿ 1:15¶½ 1:50¹½ 3g SOC 5000/10000 83-57 1 1«¬ 7¾ 7¼ 7¼ 7¶» RiosConde, Jr. A 122 bfL 81.10 Arcadian124¡ Tour Guide115½ Solomons Gold112¶¢ saved ground,no threat 7
23Oct25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¼ :46¸¸ :52½¾ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 9-47 7 6 8¶¶ -- 8¶º 7¶^ RiosConde, Jr. A 124 fL 56.80 Claw115¡ Cowboy At Heart120¶ Hopping Henry124¸ off pace4w,weakened 10
03Oct25 CT5 ft 7f¼^ :23¾¼ :47¿¶ 1:27¹¼ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 50-58 1 4 6º¡ 7½£ 7¶^ 7¶¸ Santaella M 119» fL 11.80 Improbable Journey124¹¢ Ridiculous122¶£ Subject to Change120¶¡ off pace3w,no threat 8
16Aug25 GP4 ft 1m :47¿¿ 1:13¸^ 1:39^½ 3g Clm 6250 59-64 1 5¶¢ 3¶ 5¹ 6¹¡ 7¿¡ Fuenmayor L 117½ bfL 46.50 Luni Sima122¡ Bold Looker122¨µ Mr Scatter115¶£ traffic 1/4,angld 3w 9
12Jul25 GP9 ft o 1B¼^ :47º^ 1:11¼º 1:43^º 3g Clm 10000 77-54 2 6»¡ 10½¢ 10¿£ 10¶¸ 10¸º Reyes L 122 bfL 10.20 Light Fury124¸ Honesto122¶ Tapit Three Times122¸ wsqzd st,no factor 10
Workout(s): 18 Oct 25 CT 4F ft :49.4b 12/30

6
7-2 Black

Platinum Ghost 72 (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Conveyance - Miz Rey by Smarty Jones, KY
WHITE AND PURPLE BLOCKS, Purple Circled Purple "A"

75 $5,000 Own: Neal M. Allread
Trn: Kent Knudsen (182-23-18-19)

JUAN M. NUNEZ (318-30-44-44) 126

2025: 7 2 2 1 $35,315 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 9 3 1 2 $42,874 Off (Dirt): 5 2 1 1 $31,820
Life: 24 6 4 4 $125,081 Distance: 2 0 2 0 $11,680

Track: 1 0 1 0 $4,540
08Oct25 Mnr8 gd 6f¹¼ :22½¿ :46¸¿ 1:12¿½ 3g Clm 4000cnd-c 60-65 5 3 4¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ Chavez A 126 bfL *.10 Platinum Ghost126¡ Supply Chain126¹¢ Koselio126¶ up abreast foe 5

Claimed by Allread Neal M. from Meyers Shane for $4,000, Meyers Shane - Trainer
25Sep25 Tdn2 gd 5K¸» :22¸» :45»¹ 1:04½» 3g Clm 16000cnd 75-65 3 6 3¸¡ 4¹ 6¾¡ 7¾ Rivera L R 123 bfL 3.60 Aye Aye Sir123¸ Stormin'unclejack123£ Boldness123«¬wspeed turn, wilted 7
16Aug25 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :23¹^ :47»¸ 1:26¿¹ 3g SOC 5000 - N 101-85 2 2 2¡ 2¡ 1¡ 2£ Bocachica A 122 bfL *.50 Tour Guide113£ Platinum Ghost122»¡ Pink Dinghy120¶wlunged st,ins foe,game 5
16Jul25 Tdn1 ft 6f¹^ :22½¿ :46¸¶ 1:11½½ 3g SOC 5000 - N 71-77 1 4 2¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3£ Rivera L R 123 bfL *.90 Reinvest119£ Big Bucksalot119«¬ Platinum Ghost123¸£ pressed,led,gamely 8
25Jun25 Tdn1 ft 5K¸» :23¹^ :46½¸ 1:04¼¼ 3g Alw 28000nw1/x 46-81 4 2 1¶¡ 1¶ 1º 1¹ Rivera L R 119 bfL 3.50 Platinum Ghost119¹ Excitement121¸£ Wetzel119£ pace,clr,in hand late 7
Workout(s): 5 Nov 25 CT 4F ft :53.2b 7/7

7
12-1Orange

Seven Channels 71 (L)
B.g.8 English Channel - Belle de Lune (FR) by Ski Chief, KY
Baby Blue, White Stars/Green Stripes "D" Logo, White Stars on Right Sleeve

79 $5,000 Own: Darrin Dares
Trn: Kent Knudsen (182-23-18-19)

ANTHONY MAWING (162-17-12-22) 124

2025: 13 0 3 3 $17,042 Turf: 44 6 6 10 $231,952
2024: 9 2 1 1 $33,210 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,800
Life: 49 6 6 11 $234,749 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $2,900

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Oct25 Med1 fm p 1Bº^ :48º» 1:13¶¼ 1:42¸¹ 3g Clm 5000cnd 66-71 4 4¹ 5¸ 4º 6¶^ 6¾£ Ho W 124 L 4.90 Take Me To Church124£ Wicked Finn124»¢ Cabinet Pik124¨µ off rail, no threat 7
17Sep25 Mnr3 fm p 7fº¾ :24¸¼ :46¾¼ 1:22¿¾ 3g SOC 5000 - N 59-86 4 6 6º¢ 6¼ 5¹¡ 2¸ Ho W 123 L 4.20 Misterchilliwilli126¸ Seven Channels123£ Ghostlyprince123«¬ rallied 4deep for 2d 6
07Sep25 Mnr1 fm p 1ÇÀ º¾ :44¿¿ 1:09^¶ 1:39ºº 3g Clm 6500 82-86 6 8¼¢ 8¾¢ 6¾ 2¼ 2¸£ Ho W 123 L *2.90 Recycle123¸£ Seven Channels123¶ Fort Langley123¹ rallied 8
17Aug25 Mnr4 gd u 1mº¾ :48»^ 1:13¾¶ 1:40¾» 3g Aoc 15000nw1/x 68-64 4 3¸ 4¸¡ 4¼¡ 3¶^ 3¶»¡ Stokes J 120 L 14.80 Small Field120¹ Lucky Curlin120¶¸¡ Seven Channels120¸¢ weakened, held others 5
18Jul25 Evd4 ft u 1m»» :47¸^ 1:12½º 1:38¿¹ 3g Clm 10000 (12.5-10)cnd 77-67 5 5» 6¿ 9½ 8½¡ 8¶¾ McMahon C 120 L 11.10 Notion122¾¢ Peso Pesado119«¬ Uncle Reg122¶¢ mid-pack, done early 10
Workout(s): 12 Nov 25 CT 4F ft :51.2b 4/5 4 Nov 25 CT 4F ft :52b 4/4

8
9-2 Pink

Solomons Gold 71 (L)
B.g.5 Tapiture - Silver Threads by Union Rags, KY
RED, Gold Zig Zag Yoke, Black Sleeves

73 $5,000 Own: Gokmen Kaya
Trn: Anthony Farrior (451-115-85-67)

WARREN EBOW III (19-2-2-4) 114¶^

2025: 8 3 2 2 $46,516 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $430
2024: 8 3 2 1 $47,250 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $5,260
Life: 31 7 10 4 $144,766 Distance: 5 1 1 1 $21,600

Track: 1 0 0 1 $2,356
13Nov25 CT5 ft 1B¾^ :48¹¿ 1:15¶½ 1:50¹½ 3g SOC 5000 - N 109-69 7 6» 2¡ 2¡ 2¶ 3½¡ Ebow III W 112¶ L̂ 7.30 Arcadian124¡ Tour Guide115½ Solomons Gold112¶¢ chase2w1/4,evenly str 7
30Oct25 Mvr8 sys 6f¶^ :22º» :45½¸ 1:11¼¾ 3g Str 50001$/y+ 73-66 3 5 5¸¢ 5¹¡ 4» 4¾£ Rivera L R 124 fL 3.70 Trikitraki126¶¡ Illini124¼ Zippin Gigi124¶¢ trkd,bid5/16,flattened 6
31Aug25 Tim1 ft 1mº^ :49¸¿ 1:14½¾ 1:42º^ 3g Clm 5000cnd-c 82-71 2 1¡ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 2¹ Lopez C E 122 L 2.00 Caerus126¹ Solomons Gold122¨µ Pudge Boy Palace122¶£ rail, gamely 5

Claimed by Burnsworth Richard from Mark Moshe for $5,000, Magee Kieron - Trainer
07Jun25 GP10 ft 6K¹^ :22½¿ :44¿¿ 1:17º¶ 4g Clm 6250-v 46-78 5 7 5¹ 4¸¡ 4¸ 3¶¡ Elliott C 117» L *.80 Cross Haste113¡ Mayheminthepalace122¶ Solomons Gold117¨µ wstep slow,5-6w outside 7
22May25 GP7 ft 6f¸» :22¾¸ :46¼» 1:10¿¶ 4g Clm 6250-c 65-90 1 6 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1º¢ Elliott C 115» L *1.30 Solomons Gold115º¢ Amor Lejano120º¢ Mayheminthepalace122¶ sent, ridden out 7

Claimed by Mark Moshe from Stop Playing Stables for $6,250, Sanchez Amador Merei - Trainer
Workout(s): 24 Oct 25 CT 4F ft :48.2b 5/23 18 Oct 25 CT 4F ft :48.3b 6/30 10 Oct 25 CT 3F ft :36.4b 5/16
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 1-6-4-8 CT-11/22/2025-5



Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 6-7) / Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8)

6 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $14,600. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since May 22, 2025 or Which Have Never Won Four Races. Three Year Olds, 124 Lbs;
Older, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since May 22 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000, if for $4,500, allowed 2 lbs. (Races Where Entered For $4,000 Or Less Not Considered In
Eligibility)(W V A Races Not Considered In Eligibility). Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1 Red

Gold Time Vixen 44 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 Goldencents - Time Is Tight by Crafty Prospector, KY
TEAL, Yellow Sleeves

39 $5,000 Own: Kavita Springs Racing Stable (Jenile Tapscott)
Trn: Willie J. Kee (6-0-0-0)

CHRISTIAN MALDONADO (350-45-45-48) 124

2025: 9 0 0 0 $5,057 Turf: 7 0 0 0 $3,360
2024: 15 0 0 3 $9,506 Off (Dirt): 12 0 2 2 $19,893
Life: 69 6 7 7 $139,183 Distance: 5 0 2 1 $7,131

Track: 7 0 2 1 $8,108
02Nov25 Lrl2 ft 6f¼^ :22½¿ :46º¹ 1:12»¼ 3gk Clm 6000 (7.5-6)cnd 53-38 2 1 4» 7¶¶ 7¶¶ 7¶º£ Gonzalez C 112½ L 103.10 Lady Charlotte123¹¡ Royal Seamstress119¼¡ Put a Rock On It123¶¢wlight steady into turn 7
10Oct25 Lrl4 ft 5K»» :22½¼ :46¶¼ 1:05¶½ 3gk Clm 6000 (7.5-6)nw1/6mx 46-24 6 5 7»£ 7¼¢ 7¶¼ 6¸¹£ Pena P 109¶ L̂ 69.20 She's a Gem117¼¢ Lady Charlotte123¨µ Royal Seamstress119¼ urged,angled 5-6wd 7
22Aug25 Tim4 ft 1mº^ :48¼^ 1:14¸¾ 1:40¼¸ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 69-36 1 2«¬ 4¹ 6¿¡ 6¶¹ 6¸º£ Burnham M 115½ L 46.70 Genieinabridle122¾¡ Divine Exchange122¶¢ Majesty's Freedom122¹¡ vied early ins,weaknd 7
Workout(s): 3 Oct 25 Lrl 4F ft :50b 27/30

2
15-1 White

Princess Margaret 56 ® (L)
B.m.5 Kobe's Back - Princessoftheland by El Corredor, WV
PINK, Black Stars, Black "B", Black Belt, Pink Bars on Black Sleeves

55 $5,000 Own: Patricia Becraft
Trn: Michael Sandoval (51-9-10-4)

MOISES SANTAELLA (120-19-25-17) 121»

2025: 16 2 3 1 $32,890 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 16 3 1 2 $50,975 Off (Dirt): 8 0 2 1 $11,296
Life: 36 5 4 5 $90,691 Distance: 10 2 0 3 $29,037

Track: 36 5 4 5 $90,691
30Oct25 CT2 my 7f¼^ :23¼» :47½¶ 1:27¹¶ 3gklSOC 5000/10000 63-61 6 6 4º 4¼ 5½¡ 5¶¶¢ Lewis J M 121 bfL 49.60 Seven Natty Patty117º¢ Mama Marge122¶ Laughintothebank120º press3w3/8,gaveway 6
08Oct25 CT3 ft 7f¼^ :23½¿ :48¹^ 1:28¾¶ 3gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 46-54 4 6 6¼ 6¹¡ 5¹¡ 4½¡ Lara V 112¶ b̂fL 13.90 Laughintothebank124¡ Aim's Jubilee115¹¡ Cut Him Loose120¹¡ bid3w1/8,flattened 7
13Sep25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22^º :46^^ :52»¹ 3gk Clm 12500 (15-12.5)nw3/L/x 41-57 2 6 5½¡ -- 5¾¡ 5¾¡ Chilo M 122 bfL 63.20 Miss Bee Bop117¨µ Ran the Red122¸¢ Dixie Yodeler124«¬ press ins1/4,empty 6

3
6-1 Blue

Streetcorner 52 (L)
Ch.f.4 Street Boss - Unostrike by Macho Uno, KY
YELLOW, Red Circled Red "G", Red Stripes on Sleeves

55 $5,000 Own: Melinda B. Golden
Trn: Stacey R. Viands (161-15-22-24)

ARNALDO BOCACHICA (539-179-92-87) 126

2025: 9 1 0 4 $14,597 Turf: 4 1 0 1 $23,645
2024: 7 2 0 2 $36,885 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 2 $8,949
Life: 19 3 0 7 $60,132 Distance: 8 2 0 2 $18,508

Track: 11 2 0 4 $21,212
31Oct25 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :23»¸ :47¾¸ 1:28¼» 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 69-59 8 8 6º 5»¡ 3º 3» Bocachica A 124 bfL 6.30 Golden Girl Lena122¨µ Itzayana117º£ nBravo Zulu122¹¢ circled4w1/4,evenly 9
10Oct25 CT7 ft 6K»^ :24º^ :48¹» 1:21¼^ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 34-61 1 2 6º¡ 6¹¢ 2¶ 3¹£ Bocachica A 124 bfL 20.70 Fainor's Filets122¡ Golden Girl Lena122¹¢ Streetcorner124½ loom 4p 3/16, even out 9
06Sep25 CT2 ft 6K»^ :24^» :48º» 1:21¾¸ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 58-34 7 5 4¸¢ 3¨µ 4¸¡ 5¶¹¢ Marrero C 124 bL 2.90 Gon With th Wyn124¸¢ Th Hunted Room112¸ Shes So Speightsy122¼ press4w5/16,weakened 7

4
10-1 Yellow

Oscor 37 ® (L)
Ch.f.3 Promises Fulfilled - Campania by Commissioner, WV
MAROON, Grey "C", Grey Sleeves, Maroon Chevrons

38 $5,000 Own: Robin S. Clatterbuck
Trn: Frederick Clatterbuck (66-6-4-8)

JUSTIN M. LEWIS (293-32-33-31) 124

2025: 11 3 2 0 $42,853 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 4 2 2 0 $24,268
Life: 11 3 2 0 $42,853 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $11,072

Track: 10 3 2 0 $41,903
30Oct25 CT3 gd 4K¶^ :22^½ :47¶¸ :53½¿ 3gklClm 4500 (5-4.5)nw3/L 49-58 5 5 6¼ -- 6»¡ 1¡ Lewis J M 121 bfL 31.70 Oscor121¡ Butterfly Effect113¶¡ Flying to Neptune120¶¢ 8w,frenzied rally up 8
16Oct25 CT2 ft 6K»^ :24»^ :49¸^ 1:21¿¹ 3gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 67-36 2 3 1¶¡ 3¶ 5»¡ 6¶½¡ Batista A X 120 bfL 10.70 Drem Street Rose122¹¡ Moonshine Mama113»¡ Butterfly Effect113¹ sent1st,collared,faded 6
03Oct25 CT2 ft 7f¼^ :23º» :47¼» 1:28¿¹ 3gklClm 8000 (10-8)nw3/L 93-15 4 5 3¡ 3¶¡ 6¶¹ 6¸» Santaella M 113» bfL 14.20 Collcting Angls112¶¢ Drm Street Rose122½£ Butterfly Effect120£ duel3w3/8,faltered str 6
Workout(s): 12 Sep 25 Cnl 4F ft :49.4b 9/11

5
3-1 Green

Itzayana 60 (L)
Ch.f.3 Echo Town - Tiz the Argument by Closing Argument, KY
BLACK, Pink Ball, Aqua "ALGARIN", Pink Hoops on Sleeves

62 $5,000 Own: Gabriel Algarin
Trn: Manolo Mangual (76-13-9-16)

ANGEL CRUZ (268-51-40-32) 122

2025: 10 2 2 0 $38,319 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 1 0 1 $18,494 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $22,984
Life: 12 3 2 1 $56,813 Distance: 5 2 0 0 $28,772

Track: 11 3 2 1 $56,623
31Oct25 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :23»¸ :47¾¸ 1:28¼» 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 92-68 9 9 3¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 2¨µ Santaella M 117» bfL 3.00 Golden Girl Lena122¨µ Itzayana117º£ nBravo Zulu122¹¢ vie2w,clr1/8,game try 9
10Oct25 CT7 ft 6K»^ :24º^ :48¹» 1:21¼^ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 24-47 2 6 8¼ 8»¢ 6º£ 4¶^£ Cruz A 122 bfL *.70 Fainor's Filets122¡ Golden Girl Lena122¹¢ Streetcorner124½ wbump st, 5-4p, no bid 9
26Sep25 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :21¿¼ :45¹¸ :51¼½ 3gk Aoc 25000cnd-N 56-54 7 1 7¹£ -- 7½¡ 6¶^ Cruz A 118 bfL 47.50 Little Bit of That124¸¢ Overnight Pow Wow122»¡ Molly Factor119¨µ hustled start, empty 7

6
4-1 Black

City Taah 57 (L)
B.f.3 City of Light - Tizabella by Tiznow, FL
ROYAL BLUE AND WHITE QUARTERS, Royal Blue Sleeves

59 $5,000 Own: Nickotim Stable (Nectalier Gonzalez)
Trn: Jeff C. Runco (328-90-47-48)

JUAN BELISARIO (171-33-35-21) 117½

2025: 12 3 2 1 $31,556 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 1 0 0 0 $430 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $2,260
Life: 13 3 2 1 $31,986 Distance: 5 3 2 0 $25,916

Track: 9 3 2 1 $29,336
31Oct25 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :23»¸ :47¾¸ 1:28¼» 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 75-53 3 2 5¹ 6¼¡ 6¼ 5¾¢ Cullum W 122 bL *1.40 Golden Girl Lena122¨µ Itzayana117º£ nBravo Zulu122¹¢ off pace3w,no punch 9
18Oct25 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :24^½ :48º½ 1:27»º 3gk Alw 31700nw1/x 60-68 5 4 5º 4¼¡ 4¾ 4¶¹¡ Cullum W 119 bL 23.30 In My Memories118¶^£ Full of Charm122¡ Notiptoni118¸¢ saved ground,no kick 6
27Sep25 CT5 ft 6K»^ :23¼¸ :48^¾ 1:20¼^ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 74-73 4 5 3¸ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1º¡ Cruz A 120 bL *1.80 City Taah120º¡ Titian Tyrant122¡ Can I Get Awitness113¹¢ duel2w,powered clear 10
Workout(s): 23 Sep 25 CT 3F ft :37.2b 3/5 28 Aug 25 CT 3F ft :36.3b 4/13

7
6-1 Orange

Kiss Cam 57 (L)
B.f.3 Mastery - Kinsley by Pulpit, KY
GREY, Blue Blocks

63 $5,000 Own: Roger B. Sterling
Trn: Ricardo Rangel (56-1-3-7)

ALEXIS RIOS-CONDE, JR. (64-2-5-5) 122

2025: 14 1 1 3 $32,364 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $600
2024: 6 1 1 1 $38,090 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,121
Life: 20 2 2 4 $70,454 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,621

Track: 3 0 0 1 $3,804
13Nov25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :21¿¾ :46½¹ :53º¸ 3gk Clm 12500 (15-12.5)nw3/L/x 42-66 5 7 7¶^ -- 7½£ 6»¢ RiosConde, Jr. A 120 bfL 25.70 Caribbean Comedy124¨µ Amalfi Sunset122¸¢ Coal Country124¶£ sluggish st, no factor 7
30Oct25 CT4 gd 6K»^ :23º¼ :46¾¾ 1:19¿¼ 3gk SOC 5000/10000 86-78 5 3 3¸ 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 4º¡ RiosConde, Jr. A 118 bfL 92.00 Charge Nurse124¡ Fainor's Filets120¹¡ Rare Ruby113¡ bid4w1/4,evenly late 8
16Oct25 CT5 ft 7f¼^ :23¶¼ :47¼^ 1:27^¸ 3gk SOC 5000/10000 45-71 4 6 5¶¶ 5¶¶ 5¶¶ 3¶¸¡ Lara V 108¶ b̂fL 68.80 Charge Nurse122¶^£ Rare Ruby113¶£ Kiss Cam108«¬ bid4w1/8,willingly 7
Workout(s): 7 Nov 25 CT 4F ft :48.4bg 4/17 a4 Oct 25 CT 4F ft :48.3b 1/23

8
7-2 Pink

Love to Eat 63 (L)
B.f.4 Mitole - Awesome Figure by Paynter, KY
YELLOW, Orange Star, Orange Stars on Sleeves

65 $5,000 Own: Mike E. Butts
Trn: Owner (13-4-4-0)

JUAN M. NUNEZ (318-30-44-44) 124

2025: 8 1 2 1 $35,830 Turf: 5 1 0 0 $91,625
2024: 14 2 5 2 $71,886 Off (Dirt): 5 0 2 3 $28,556
Life: 29 4 8 4 $223,796 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $20,820

Track: 4 1 0 1 $21,100
09Oct25 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¶ :46»^ :53¶¿ 3gk SOC 5000/10000 85-51 6 1 3¨µ -- 4¸ 5½ Nunez J M 123 bfL 8.00 Vlid Reason121¶¡ Smalltownsmokeshow118¶£ Hot Fudge Warrior120¶ chase3w1/4,faded str 6
19Sep25 CT3 ft 6K»^ :23¾» :47^¿ 1:19^¸ 3gk SOC 5000/10000 80-67 5 4 1¶ 2«¬ 3»¡ 4¶¹¡ Belisario J 113½ bL 6.20 Mor Mor Mor120½ Charge Nurse124»¢ Flat Discount120¶¢ vie/duel inside,faded 6
01Aug25 CT5 sys 6K»^ :23¹¼ :46¼½ 1:19¼¹ 3gk SOC 5000/10000-c 89-65 7 4 1¸ 1¸¡ 2¡ 3»£ Acosta J D 120 bL 4.40 Fine Whining122¸ Flat Discount120¹£ Love to Eat120¡ sprinted1st,held show 7

Claimed by Butts Mike E. from Marshall Helen for $10,000, Magee Kieron - Trainer
Workout(s): 14 Nov 25 CT 4F ft :52.4b 22/23

9
15-1 Aqua

Rainbowsnsunshine 48 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Rainbow Heir - All Flatter by Flatter, MD
WHITE, White and Orange Diamonds, Cowboy Boots, Orange Sleeves

57 $5,000 Own: William Earl Atkins
Trn: Owner (18-1-1-1)

MAXIMO CHILO (408-32-44-52) 124

2025: 10 2 1 1 $21,072 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 2 2 0 $31,155 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $15,797
Life: 16 4 3 1 $52,227 Distance: 5 1 0 0 $8,835

Track: 16 4 3 1 $52,227
07Nov25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¶ :46¼º :53»½ 3gk Clm 4500 (5-4.5)cnd 73-62 3 7 6» -- 6¼¡ 5¼¡ Rodriguez V 122 bL 25.90 Miss Bee Bop126¸¢ Cherokee Castle126£ Ding Ding124¸¢ off pace3w1/4,no kick 9
17Oct25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22¹º :47^¿ :53¼¾ 3gk Clm 4500 (5-4.5)cnd 88-49 6 3 3¡ -- 3¶ 5¾¡ Rodriguez V 121 bL 23.70 Lady Serenity115¶£ Forgotten Gift122¹ Cherokee Castle124¶¡ vied3w1/4,faded str 7
24Jul25 CT5 ft 6K»^ :23½¾ :47¾¿ 1:20¾¿ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd-c 33-46 7 8 7½¡ 6º¢ 5º 6¶¸£ Cullum W 122 bL 5.60 Flat Discount122¶ Watch Your Tone122½¢ Bravo Zulu122¶¢ bid4w/btw1/8,empty str 10

Claimed by Atkins William Earl from Glasser H. Neil for $5,000, Runco Jeff C. - Trainer
Workout(s): 23 Sep 25 CT 3F ft :37.2b 3/5

10
12-1 Purple

Bravo Zulu 51 (L)
B.m.6 Midshipman - Merryvale by Bertrando, FL
BLUE, Black Horse and "MEJ", Black Diamonds on Sleeves

53 $5,000 Own: Michael E. Jones, Jr.
Trn: Owner (426-39-37-59)

J. D. ACOSTA (471-59-64-67) 124

2025: 15 1 7 2 $30,406 Turf: 18 2 0 0 $58,725
2024: 12 1 1 1 $18,915 Off (Dirt): 9 1 1 0 $21,482
Life: 49 6 8 4 $141,046 Distance: 9 0 3 1 $11,277

Track: 18 1 6 2 $29,966
31Oct25 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :23»¸ :47¾¸ 1:28¼» 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 59-59 6 4 8»¡ 7¾¡ 5¼ 3» Acosta J D 122 bfL 21.70 Golden Girl Lena122¨µ Itzayana117º£ nStreetcorner124¹¢ slow st,4w,rally show 9
10Oct25 CT7 ft 6K»^ :24º^ :48¹» 1:21¼^ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 31-44 3 8 7» 7º¢ 8¼¢ 6¶¸ Acosta J D 122 bL 7.50 Fainor's Filets122¡ Golden Girl Lena122¹¢ Streetcorner124½ wbump st, 4-5p, no bid 9
23Sep25 Prx8 ft 1mº^ :47ºº 1:13¶¶ 1:40¶º 3gk Clm 7500nw1/3mx 72-16 2 2¸ 2¶ 5¾ 7¶¾ 7¹¹£ Adorno A 122 bL 11.00 Date Night Kisses122º¢ Joey the Fish122¸ Girlfromouterspace122¶¢ forced pace, stopped 7
Workout(s): 4 Oct 25 CT 4F ft :49b 7/23

11
20-1

AE

Grey
Warrior Bernice 43 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Warrior's Reward - Miss Krivoruchka by Into Mischief, PA
BLUE, Yellow Braces and Fleur De Lis

35 $5,000 Own: Eck Racing (Marlin A. Miller) and Maria Peace
Trn: Marlin A. Miller (0-0-0-0)

SUNDAY DIAZ, JR. (403-44-41-63) 124

2025: 6 1 0 2 $12,806 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 9 2 2 0 $30,260 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 1 $14,763
Life: 18 3 3 2 $48,336 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Oct25 Pen9 ft 6f¼» :22¼¹ :46º^ 1:12^¶ 3gk Clm 4000nw1/6m 49--- 6 2 5¹ 9¶¼ 9¸º 9¸¾¡ Corujo W 125 bL 46.50 Practicality125¨µ Burning Embers115¶£ Warrior's Treasure125¨© wshuffld 1/2,stdy 3/8 10
25Sep25 Pen5 sys 6f¼» :22¸¿ :46¶º 1:12¸¹ 3gk Clm 4000nw1/6m 77-22 5 2 4¸ 5½ 6¶¸ 6¸^¡ Rodriguez A R 125 bL 4.30 Cupid Missed125º¡ Illusion of Hope125£ Desi's Reward125¶¢ chased2-3w, empty 6
04Sep25 Pen5 ft 1m½^ :49º¼ 1:14¼¾ 1:41¹¸ 3gk Clm 4000nw1/6m 54-43 3 2¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 3¹¡ 3¶¼ Rodriguez A R 125 bL 1.60 Mikey's Jewel125¹¡ Desi's Reward125¶¸¡ Warrior Bernice125¶¿ prompted 3p, gave way 4
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 Pen 4F ft :50.2b 8/14
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;® - W V BRED
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 7-8)

7 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Stakes West Virginia Futurity

$50,000 Added

equibase.com/QR

Purse $50,000. THE WEST VIRGINIA FUTURITY. For Registered Accredited West Virginia Bred Two Year Olds. $850 to enter with a purse of $50,000 Added. Entries close Wednesday,
November 19, 2025 by the usual time of closing. The added monies and all fees to be divided 60% to the winner, 20% to second, 10% to third, 5% to fourth, 3% to fifth, and 2% to sixth.
Weight: 120 lbs. Trophy to the winning owner. Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-5 Red

Maskedandmummed 63 ® (L)
Ch.f.2 Candygram - Mummers Parade by Street Sense, WV
BLUE, Black Anvil, Silver "JC", Silver Horseshoe on Sleeves

68 Own: Casey's Legacy LLC (Brad Broy)
Trn: Ronald G. Sigler (175-32-21-36)

ANTONIO LOPEZ (151-17-23-17) 117

2025: 6 2 1 2 $81,473 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $6,064
Life: 6 2 1 2 $81,473 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $45,510

Track: 6 2 1 2 $81,473
01Nov25 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :23¼¹ :48¹» 1:28º¿ 2 klStk - JECasyMemB - 75k 90-76 2 2 2¶ 2¡ 1¡ 1¸ Lopez A 121 L 3.20 Maskedandmummed121¸ Truth and Justice121¸ Edy's Flame121£ 2w,determined drv up 7
11Oct25 CT1 ft 6K»^ :23¾½ :47¼½ 1:21¾» 2 klStk - TCNtBrdClB - 75k 85-58 3 4 3¡ 2¶ 3¡ 3»¡ Lopez A 120 L 17.00 Edy's Flame120¹ C'Mon Eileen120¸¡ Maskedandmummed120¸£ stlkd,4-w uppr,kept on 6
26Sep25 CT3 ft 6K»^ :23¼^ :47¹^ 1:20^¹ 2 klMsw 30600 82-74 8 5 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¹¡ Lopez A 122 L *.20 Maskedandmummed122¹¡ Napule122»¡ Cloudyncool122¹¡ solid solo pace,drivin 8
04Sep25 CT3 sys 6K»^ :23½¾ :47^¸ 1:18¿º 2 klMsw 30600 57-74 3 2 2¸ 2¸¡ 2» 2º£ Lopez A 122 L 4.50 Ornge Canyon122º£ Maskedandmummed122¶»¢ B's Wild Candy122¡ chased2w,best of rest 8
17Jul25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¼ :46¼^ :53¸¶ 2 klMsw 30600 48-45 4 3 4¹¡ -- 4¹¡ 4» Lopez A 122 L 6.60 Blames Honey122¸ Spotlight Girl122¶£ Karina Anna122¶¢ wbid3w,left-ld,no punch 8
28Jun25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22»¹ :47»¶ :53¿½ 2 klMsw 27800 78-55 7 1 2¸ -- 4¼ 3¹£ Lopez A 122 L 6.50 Edy's Flame122¸£ Truth and Justice122¶ Maskedandmummed122¶¡ chase2w,left-ld,up shw 7
Workout(s): 26 Aug 25 CT 3F ft :36.3b 2/6

2
9-2 White

B's Wild Candy 53 ® (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Candygram - B's Wild Cork by Denis of Cork, WV
BLUE, Black Anvil, Silver "JC", Silver Horseshoe on Sleeves

56 Own: Casey's Legacy LLC (Brad Broy)
Trn: Ronald G. Sigler (175-32-21-36)

WILFREDO SANTIAGO (45-3-4-7) 117

2025: 6 1 1 1 $33,551 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $3,032
Life: 6 1 1 1 $33,551 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $22,827

Track: 6 1 1 1 $33,551
12Nov25 CT1 ft 7f¼^ :24º» :49¼» 1:30¹^ 2 klMsw 30600 60-68 7 5 6¸£ 5¸¡ 1¶ 1¶¸ Santiago W 122 bL *.70 B's Wild Candy122¶¸ Pettyisaspettydoes117£ Misty Isle122¶¡ circled4w1/4,drew off 7
01Nov25 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :23¼¹ :48¹» 1:28º¿ 2 klStk - JECasyMemB - 75k 60-67 4 7 6»¡ 6º¡ 6¾¡ 4º£ Santiago W 121 bL 72.20 Maskedandmummed121¸ Truth and Justice121¸ Edy's Flame121£ 3w/5w1/4,improved 7
15Oct25 CT5 ft 6K»^ :23»¾ :47½¿ 1:22½¿ 2 klMsw 30600 38-50 5 6 8¾¡ 8¿¡ 6¾¡ 2¶¡ Santiago W 122 bL 21.70 Napule122¶¡ B's Wild Candy122¶¡ Spicy Years123¶¢wstdy1/4,strong rally 9
26Sep25 CT3 ft 6K»^ :23¼^ :47¹^ 1:20^¹ 2 klMsw 30600 25-49 2 1 8¾¡ 7¶^ 5¶^ 4¶¸¡ Santiago W 122 bL 20.80 Maskedandmummed122¹¡ Napule122»¡ Cloudyncool122¹¡ bid4w1/4,evenly str 8
04Sep25 CT3 sys 6K»^ :23½¾ :47^¸ 1:18¿º 2 klMsw 30600 37-43 8 6 5» 5¾ 4¶» 3¸^ Santiago W 122 bL 14.10 Orange Canyon122º£ Maskedandmummed122¶»¢ B's Wild Candy122¡ bid4w1/8,along show 8
08Aug25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¼» :46½¹ :53^¿ 2 klMsw 30600 14-25 6 9 9¾¡ -- 10¿¡ 8¶¼£ Lopez A 122 L 29.40 Truth and Justice122»¢ Orange Canyon122£ Cloudyncool122¶£ slow start, no threat 10

3
2-1 Blue

Yolo Manolo ® (L)
Ch.g.2 Capo Bastone - Stone Cold Flirt by Yes It's True, VA
BLACK, Yellow and White "KR"

70 Own: O'Sullivan Farms LLC (John Funkhouser) and Alex Kaz
Trn: Javier Contreras (244-41-36-46)

JUAN M. NUNEZ (318-30-44-44) 120

2025: 1 1 0 0 $18,276 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $18,276
Life: 1 1 0 0 $18,276 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $18,276
30Oct25 CT5 gd 4K¶^ :22¸½ :45¿» :52¸º 2 lMsw 30600 81-70 2 6 1¡ -- 1¸ 1¸¢ Nunez J M 122 bL 5.80 Yolo Manolo122¸¢ Coach Siggy122¹£ Seatherny122½¢ glided1/4,lef-ld,drvin 7
Workout(s): 21 Oct 25 CT 4F ft :49.3b 3/6 11 Oct 25 CT 4F ft :52b 11/12 4 Oct 25 CT 4F ft :48.4bg 4/23 27 Sep 25 CT 4F ft :50b 27/38

4
5-1 Yellow

Noble Ruling 52 ® (L)
B.c.2 Code of Honor - Bench Ruling by Successful Appeal, WV
ROYAL BLUE, White Dots

61 Own: Grams Racing Stable LLC (Judith Grams)
Trn: Timothy C. Grams (241-36-34-35)

LARRY C. REYNOLDS (161-27-17-26) 120

2025: 4 1 0 0 $26,700 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 0 $26,700 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 1 0 0 $26,700
11Oct25 CT4 ft 6K»^ :23¾» :47º¼ 1:19»½ 2 lStk - VMosBrClsB - 75k 83-64 6 5 2¶ 2¶¡ 3¼ 4¶¼¡ Reynolds L C 120 bfL 12.00 Tricks R for Juba120¹ Gurney Halleck120¶¸£ Ihaveanappforthat120£ tracked 2p, faded 6
20Sep25 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :21¾¹ :46^¿ :52º¸ 2 lStk - HMercerMmB - 75k 72-71 5 4 4º¡ -- 6¹ 5»£ Reynolds L C 120 fL 44.70 Gurney Halleck120¡ Chuck Town120¶¢ Tricks R for Juba120¸ heavy ask4w,no kick 7
23Aug25 CT3 ft 6K»^ :24º^ :49º¹ 1:23¸¾ 2 lMsw 30600 69-53 4 2 1¶¡ 1¶ 1» 1¼ Reynolds L C 122 fL 2.40 Noble Ruling122¼ Ihaveanappforthat122£ Unified Command122»¢ 2path,kicked away turn 8
09Aug25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¶ :45½¸ :52^¸ 2 lMsw 30600 66-50 2 9 3¹¡ -- 4½¡ 4¶º¢ Reynolds L C 122 fL 7.10 Irish Jubalee122¶^£ Ifthedevildanced122¨© Foolish Rabbit122¹¡ fractious,rushed,flat 9
Workout(s): 8 Nov 25 CT 3F my :39b 19/22 7 Oct 25 CT 3F ft :36.3b 2/5

5
4-1 Green

Truth and Justice 58 ® (L)
Gr/ro.f.2 Fiber Sonde - Miss Construe by Distorted Humor, WV
BROWN, Green "M"

54 Own: Beau Ridge Farm LLC (Cynthia McKee)
Trn: Cynthia E. McKee (138-21-26-16)

SUNDAY DIAZ, JR. (403-44-41-63) 117

2025: 6 1 2 1 $48,659 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 2 1 $48,659 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $15,170

Track: 6 1 2 1 $48,659
01Nov25 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :23¼¹ :48¹» 1:28º¿ 2 klStk - JECasyMemB - 75k 97-72 3 1 1¶ 1¡ 2¡ 2¸ Diaz, Jr. S 121 L 22.10 Maskedandmummed121¸ Truth and Justice121¸ Edy's Flame121£ battled inside, game 7
11Oct25 CT1 ft 6K»^ :23¾½ :47¼½ 1:21¾» 2 klStk - TCNtBrdClB - 75k 81-25 6 6 5¶¢ 5¸ 6½ 6¸¶£ Bocachica A J 120 L 15.40 Edy's Flame120¹ C'Mon Eileen120¸¡ Maskedandmummed120¸£ 5-w 1st trn,empty 3/16 6
19Sep25 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :21¾½ :45^¿ :51¹½ 2 klStk - JMcKeeMemB - 75k 55-61 4 5 4»¡ -- 3½ 3½ Bocachica A J 120 L 3.50 C'Mon Eileen120¼ Edy's Flame120¶ Truth and Justice120»¡ rail bid1/4,willingly 7
08Aug25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¼» :46½¹ :53^¿ 2 klMsw 30600 70-75 2 7 1¶ -- 1¸ 1»¢ Bocachica A J 122 L 6.20 Truth and Justice122»¢ Orange Canyon122£ Cloudyncool122¶£ pace,left-ld,drew off 10
17Jul25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¼ :46¼^ :53¸¶ 2 klMsw 30600 45-37 5 6 5º -- 5¹¡ 5½¡ Bocachica A J 122 L 2.10 Blames Honey122¸ Spotlight Girl122¶£ Karina Anna122¶¢wstumble,left-ld,flaten 8
28Jun25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22»¹ :47»¶ :53¿½ 2 klMsw 27800 77-58 2 3 3¸ -- 3¼ 2¸£ Bocachica A J 122 L 5.10 Edy's Flame122¸£ Truth and Justice122¶ Maskedandmummed122¶¡ wsteadied1/4,rallied 7
Workout(s): 12 Sep 25 CT 3F ft :35.4b 4/17 2 Sep 25 CT 5F ft 1:05.3b 3/4
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;® - W V BRED
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta

8 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $12,400. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 124 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since October 22 Allowed 2 Lbs.
Claiming Price $5,000, if for $4,500, allowed 2 lbs. NO WVB CLAUSE. Four And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Pops Harper 56 (L)
B.g.4 Practical Joke - Bayou Miss by Dixie Union, KY
YELLOW, Red Moon and Stars, Red Sleeves, Yellow Hoop

64 $4,500 Own: Charles L. Biggs
Trn: David Walters (93-18-18-15)

JUAN M. NUNEZ (318-30-44-44) 122

2025: 8 1 2 1 $22,610 Turf: 5 0 1 0 $11,680
2024: 7 0 1 0 $11,990 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $15,080
Life: 17 1 3 1 $37,450 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $4,060

Track: 3 0 1 1 $4,060
06Nov25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¿ :46½^ :53¸¼ 3g Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw2/L 81-64 1 5 3¶ -- 4¶ 5¹£ Barbosa J 122 bL 3.10 Nothing But Heir122£ Idiosyncrasies119«¬ Culminate115¶¢ press3w1/4,flattened 7
20Sep25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¼ :46¼¶ :53^¾ 3g Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw2/L 71-70 8 3 5¶£ -- 5¸ 3¸ Peltroche F 120 bL *2.10 Little Lukey113¶¢ Ellinger120£ Pops Harper120¶¢ 5w1/8,left-ld,willing 8
05Sep25 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22º¾ :46¹¾ :52¼¿ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 51-64 2 6 5¸ -- 3¸¡ 2¸¢ Peltroche F 122 bL *.80 Minella112¸¢ Pops Harper122¶¢ Bossme120º step slw,2w,chased on 7
16Aug25 Del4 ft 6f¸^ :22¾¸ :46º¶ 1:12¶¸ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-5)nw2/L 60-46 5 2 3¶ 2¸ 2¹ 7¶¹£ Crispin A 123 bL 24.30 English Daddy118¼£ A Votre Sante118¶¢ Inmortal J118¶¢ 2-w, weakened 10
30Jul25 Pen5 ft 6f¼» :22¹¹ :45»½ 1:10¿¼ 3g SOC 16000/16000 68-59 7 1 5¸¢ 4¶¡ 6¼¡ 6¾¡ Barbosa J 123 bfL 17.50 Tropandhagen123¶¡ Metalhead123¨µ Au Some Warrior120¸£ btw,angl,4w 1/4,fade 7

2
30-1 White

Elusive Notion 39 (L)
B.g.3 Great Notion - Elusive Gift by Exchange Rate, MD
GREY, Blue Blocks

37 $5,000 Own: Roger B. Sterling
Trn: George Heath (11-1-0-0)

JUSTIN M. LEWIS (293-32-33-31) 122

2025: 5 1 0 0 $8,489 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $300 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $140
Life: 6 1 0 0 $8,789 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $7,496

Track: 5 1 0 0 $8,489
31Oct25 CT8 ft 6K»^ :23¾» :47»» 1:20»^ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L ---41 2 10 10¶¹ 10¶¸ 10¶¾ 8¸^¢ Larrosa G 122 bfL 89.00 Grand Park View122º¡ Mo Joke115¹¢ Stingray Shuffle118º¢ slow start, no factor 10
27Sep25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :23^º :48^¹ :54½¾ 36 Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 56-47 5 6 1«¬ -- 2«¬ 1«¬ Larrosa G 122 bfL *1.00 Elusive Notion122«¬ Cedar's Estate124«¬ Janes Jensen124¶¡ vied2w,left-ld,held on 7
19Sep25 CT2 ft 7f¼^ :23½^ :48¶» 1:30^¸ 36 Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 83-32 1 3 1¸ 1¼ 2«¬ 6¾ Larrosa G 121 bfL 17.60 Guilted120¶ Tree of Dem120£ Restrike124º¡ sprinted clr1st,g-way 9
04Sep25 CT5 mys 4K¶^ :22º» :46¿º :53»^ 36 Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 3-26 9 1 7¾¡ -- 8¿¡ 7¾¢ CachaPadilla B 120 fL 53.60 Super Lino120¶£ Mister Grinch122¶ nCedar's Estate124¸¡wveered out st,5w,noBid 9
21Aug25 CT3 ft 6K»^ :24¼º :49ºº 1:23¸¾ 36 Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 8-38 7 7 5½¡ 5» 4¹¡ 4¼£ CachaPadilla B 118 fL 4.20 Store Sale118£ Tree of Dem120¸£ Shaded Silver124¹¢ wbroke out,ins-2p,faded 7
Workout(s): 13 Nov 25 CT 3F ft :37.4b 2/3 23 Oct 25 CT 3F ft :37.4b 1/2

3
15-1 Blue

Rocket Science 48 (L)
B.g.3 Bolt d'Oro - Laura's Moon by Malibu Moon, MD
PURPLE, White "MB" on White and Purple Framed Purple Diamond, White Sleeves

51 $5,000 Own: Teresa L. Major
Trn: Marshall T. Campbell (29-0-2-3)

WARREN EBOW III (19-2-2-4) 112¶^

2025: 12 1 1 1 $29,330 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 1 $3,442 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $5,676
Life: 14 1 1 2 $32,772 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $20,729

Track: 13 1 1 2 $31,952
06Nov25 CT5 ft 6K»^ :23¾^ :47½¿ 1:21¼^ 3g Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L/x 71-5 6 5 3¹¡ 7¾¡ 7¶½ 7¹º¡ Rodriguez V 122 bfL 13.20 Yankee Doodle Kid119¡ Full Proof124¹¢ Go Go Prancer122¿¡ urged3w3/8,retreated 7
08Oct25 CT5 ft 7f¼^ :23½» :47»¾ 1:28¹¾ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L-c 88-64 1 6 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 3º¡ Ramgeet A R 120 bfL 2.40 Sapphire Prince120¶ Bossme120¹¡ Rocket Science120¹¡ vie,clr1/4,lef-ld,show 7

Claimed by Major Teresa L. from Freitag Timothy for $5,000, Gillespie Ryan A. - Trainer
18Sep25 CT3 ft 6K»^ :23¹¾ :46¿¶ 1:19¿¼ 3g Alw 31700nw2/L 96-62 3 2 2¶ 2¶ 3¹ 6¿£ Ramgeet A R 120 bfL 34.20 Celtic Pride121¹¢ Big Dilemma113¶ No Brake Needed120º¡ prompted2w,gave way 7
15Aug25 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :23¶¸ :47¼¸ 1:27º^ 3g Alw 31700nw2/L 82-56 10 8 4¹¡ 3¡ 5¸¡ 7¶^¡ Stokes J 118 bfL 27.50 One True Dude122¶¡ No Brake Needed120£ Military Grade120¸¡ chasedd3w5/16,weaknd 10
08Aug25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :21¾º :46¶¿ :52¼¾ 3g Alw 31700nw2/L 55-62 7 2 6½ -- 7¼¡ 5¼£ Stokes J 118 bfL 15.20 Correlation120¸£ Celtic Pride120¶¢ Big Mo Gee121¶¢ bid4w1/4,flattened str 9

4
7-2 Yellow

Idiosyncrasies 57 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Iqbaal - Different Dreams (FR) by Sea The Stars (IRE), KY
BLUE, Blue "V" on White Ball, Blue Dots on White Sleeves

58 $5,000 Own: Valls Thoroughbreds LLC (Guillermo Valls)
Trn: Jean L. Adorno (114-17-22-15)

MOISES SANTAELLA (120-19-25-17) 119»

2025: 13 1 5 1 $22,722 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $2,625
2024: 1 0 0 1 $1,900 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $2,000
Life: 14 1 5 2 $24,622 Distance: 3 0 2 0 $4,988

Track: 3 0 2 0 $4,988
06Nov25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¿ :46½^ :53¸¼ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 60-73 4 6 5º¢ -- 5¸ 2£ Santaella M 119» bL 9.60 Nothing But Heir122£ Idiosyncrasies119«¬ Culminate115¶¢ brave rail mv,rallied 7
10Oct25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¶ :47¸¸ :53¿¹ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 54-50 6 8 4º¡ -- 1«¬ 3¸¡* Santaella M 117» bL 16.20 Head of the Class122¶£ Bottoms Up108£ Idiosyncrasies117¨µ 5p,led rail1/8,flatten,PL2nd 9
20Sep25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¼ :46¼¶ :53^¾ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 81-54 7 2 3¨µ -- 3¡ 8½¡ Mendez M 122 L 8.90 Little Lukey113¶¢ Ellinger120£ Pops Harper120¶¢ press3w1/4,faltered 8
10Aug25 Haw3 fm p¸^ 5f¿¼ :23»¶ :47¸¸ :59¹½ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 32-50 8 8 3¸¡ 2«¬ 4¶ 4¹¡ Bendezu A 122 L 4.40 Poncho Attack122¶¢ Harper Briana119¶£ Cinco Harley122¡ 3w/5w1/8,flaten out 8
24Jul25 Haw6 sy 6f»^ :21¿¾ :45¼¹ 1:11¿½ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 94-67 1 1 2¶¡ 2¹ 2¶¡ 2¼ Bendezu A 122 L 4.30 Last Minute122¼ Idiosyncrasies122¹£ Minimo122«¬ stalked ins, willing 5

5
3-1 Green

Not So Holy 62 (L)
B.g.5 Great Notion - Altagracia by Flatter, KY
BLACK, Red with White Outlined "M I H A F L", Black and White Block Sleeves

62 $5,000 Own: MIH Affiliates, LLC (Daniel J. McKenzie)
Trn: Daniel J. McKenzie (3-0-1-0)

ANGEL CRUZ (268-51-40-32) 124

2025: 8 0 3 0 $13,422 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,952
2024: 7 1 1 2 $31,096 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 1 $7,360
Life: 16 1 4 2 $46,478 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 1 0 $4,822
19Oct25 Lrl2 ft 6f¼^ :22¼½ :45½^ 1:11¾¾ 3g Clm 10000 (12.5-10)nw2/L 91-67 1 3 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2¡ 4¼ Barbosa J 122 bfL 6.60 City Panda119¹£ Brindano126¸¢ Buthespretty119«¬ ins-2p, yield final1/8 7
18Sep25 CT3 ft 6K»^ :23¹¾ :46¿¶ 1:19¿¼ 3g Alw 31700nw2/L 83-64 1 3 4¹ 3¶¡ 2¸ 4¾£ Barbosa J 120 bfL 6.40 Celtic Pride121¹¢ Big Dilemma113¶ No Brake Needed120º¡ under urging1/4,flaten 7
31Aug25 Tim2 ft 4f¹^ :23¸^ :47¶¶ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 82-62 2 5 2¶¡ -- 2¡ 2¹ Perez X 126 bfL *1.20 Red Candy Apple121¹ Not So Holy126¶¢ Issano126¡ wbmp,rush,left ld,flttn 6
31May25 Del7 ft 5K¼º :21¾¿ :45ºº 1:04¼º 3g Clm 6250 (6.25-5)nw2/L 48-66 3 6 4¸¡ 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¸¡ Crispin A 123 bfL *.80 Sway'sinmydna121¸¡ Not So Holy123¸ Casino Night116¹¡ wbmpst, 3p, no close 7
04May25 Lrl3 sys 6f¼^ :23^^ :46¿^ 1:13¸^ 3g Clm 10000 (12.5-10)nw2/L 75-53 5 4 3¶¡ 2¡ 3¶ 7½£ Perez X 122 bfL *1.70 Defined Boundaries116¨µ Daddy Yankee118¹ Twice Gold119¡ duel between,weakened 8
Workout(s): 11 Oct 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.4b 48/53

6
5-1 Black

Dixieland Chill 52 (L)
B.g.3 Winchill - Dixieland Knockout by Two Punch, PA
BLACK, White "Stevark Racing"

49 $5,000 Own: Stevark Stable, Inc. (Bruce M. Kravets)
Trn: Bruce M. Kravets (31-7-5-8)

ARNALDO BOCACHICA (539-179-92-87) 122

2025: 4 1 0 0 $12,270 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 0 $12,270 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Nov25 Pen7 ft 6f¼» :22¹½ :45^½ 1:10»¹ 3g SOC 16000 - N 78-37 7 2 2¶¡ 4½ 6¶¹ 7¸¹£ Ramos Y O 122 L 113.30 Sharon's Prince123¡ Confiscated123¹¢ War Code122½ stalked4w, stopped 7
22Oct25 Pen2 ft 6f¼» :22»¾ :45¿º 1:11¶½ 3g SOC 16000 - N 71-53 1 1 1¡ 1«¬ 3¸ 6¿¡ Chuan M 121 L 11.90 Severn Run121¨µ War Code121¸ Go Yoshida113¸ brk out,bmp,3-2w,tired 6
04Sep25 Pen7 ft 5f¼^ :22¼¸ :46¿» 1:00^» 3g Mcl 10000-c 88-67 1 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1»¢ Hernandez J A 123 L 1.80 Dixieland Chill123»¢ Gallant Creek125¶¢ Fastidious123¸¢ ins-2p, kicked away 7

Claimed by Stevark Stable, Inc. from Pewter Stable and LDJ Stable for $10,000, Demasi Kathleen A. - Trainer
07Aug25 Pen6 ft 6f¼» :22¸¸ :45»¾ 1:10º¼ 3g lMsw 34000 73-29 5 3 2¶ 4¸ 5¼¡ 5¸¶£ Gonzalez S 122 L 8.10 Quasi Warrior122¶¡ Jester Sang125¶^£ Mo Says122¸¢ prompted3p,gaveway str 6
Workout(s): 17 Oct 25 Pen 4F ft :50.1b 28/34 4 Oct 25 Pen 4F ft :51.1b 16/17 26 Aug 25 Pen 5F ft 1:01.4b 4/5

7
12-1Orange

Super Lino 53 (L)
B.g.3 Uncle Lino - Blue Valentine by Silver Train, PA
GREY, Blue Blocks

51 $5,000 Own: Roger B. Sterling
Trn: Sylvester McGill (16-3-4-1)

ALEXIS RIOS-CONDE, JR. (64-2-5-5) 122

2025: 7 1 3 1 $26,290 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 1 $3,726 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $11,616
Life: 8 1 3 2 $30,016 Distance: 6 1 3 1 $25,882

Track: 7 1 3 1 $26,290
25Oct25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :21¿¸ :46¹¶ :52¿¹ 3g Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 29-51 1 5 7¶^ -- 7¶¶ 7¾ RiosConde, Jr. A 120 L 42.20 The Commish124¨µ Bigz's Cabana Boy122¸¡ McHale115¨µ slow start, no factor 7
10Oct25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¶ :47¸¸ :53¿¹ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 41-49 3 6 6¼¡ -- 7º¡ 4¸£* RiosConde, Jr. A 120 L 30.50 Head of the Class122¶£ Bottoms Up108£ Idiosyncrasies117¨µ wbump st, 2p1/4, 6p str,PL3rd 9
25Sep25 CT2 sys 6K»^ :23¿½ :47½¹ 1:20¹¸ 3g Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L/x 41-38 4 1 5º 6¾¡ 6½ 6¶¼¡ RiosConde, Jr. A 120 L 19.30 C R's Uncle Lino124¨µ Catalina Express122£ Full Proof120¼¢ saved ground,no threat 6
04Sep25 CT5 mys 4K¶^ :22º» :46¿º :53»^ 36 Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 60-51 4 2 2«¬ -- 2¶ 1¶£ RiosConde, Jr. A 120 L *.60 Super Lino120¶£ Mister Grinch122¶ nCedar's Estate124¸¡ vie2w,wore down foe up 9
21Aug25 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22½¾ :47¶^ :53»¼ 36 Msw 30600 63-64 4 2 2¡ -- 2¡ 3¶¢* RiosConde, Jr. A 118 L 3.90 Motel Patel118¨µ Skylar's Brother124¶ Super Lino118¶ press winner2p,kept on,PL2nd 6

8
12-1 Pink

Always a Warrior 49 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Poseidon's Warrior - She's Always Ready by More Than Ready, NY
WHITE, Red, Green and Black Horseshoe Heart, Green Blocks on Red Sleeves

44 $5,000 Own: Mr. Amore Stables (Ron Lombardi)
Trn: Michael E. Jones, Jr. (426-39-37-59)

MAXIMO CHILO (408-32-44-52) 124

2025: 11 0 0 3 $6,977 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $343
2024: 5 0 0 0 $9,853 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 2 $63,346
Life: 21 1 0 5 $91,630 Distance: 5 0 0 2 $4,233

Track: 10 0 0 3 $6,107
31Oct25 CT8 ft 6K»^ :23¾» :47»» 1:20»^ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 58-11 4 3 5º 5¼ 9¶¼ 10¹º£ Chilo M 122 bfL 9.20 Grand Park View122º¡ Mo Joke115¹¢ Stingray Shuffle118º¢ press ins3/8,retreated 10
19Sep25 CT5 ft 6K»^ :23¾¼ :48^¶ 1:21¶» 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 69-52 7 6 4¶¡ 3¡ 3¶ 6½£ Chilo M 122 bL 16.90 Lawyer Up Riley122¨µ Mo Joke113¸£ Sapphire Prince120¹¡ press 3wbtw,faded str 10
01Aug25 CT1 sys 6K»^ :23¶¼ :46¿¿ 1:21¶¾ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 94-51 3 2 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 3¹¢ Maldonado C 122 bL 6.60 Well Spotted124¹ Bossme121¨µ Always a Warrior122¨µ vie/duel2w,chased on 7
17Jul25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :21¾¸ :45¾¸ :52¼¸ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 55-57 7 2 6»¢ -- 5½¢ 7º¡ Maldonado C 122 bL 4.10 Take Your Time124¶¢ Hardly Ever Better124¨© Colt Rock124¸¢ between1/4,weakened 8
26Jun25 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22¶½ :46¼¹ :53¸¿ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 66-60 3 6 4º¡ -- 4¼ 3¼¡ Batista L A 122 bL 5.20 Blessednotlucky120»¡ Lil Big Boss120¶ Always a Warrior122¨µ win tight chute,up show 8
Workout(s): 18 Oct 25 CT 4F ft :52.4b 26/30

9
4-1 Aqua

Culminate 57 (L)
B.g.3 Complexity - Privy Council by Majesticperfection, KY
BLACK, Gold Compass, Black Diamond Band on Gold Sleeves

48 $5,000 Own: Joshua K. Washington
Trn: Michelle R. Knoblauch (53-6-5-5)

JUAN BELISARIO (171-33-35-21) 115½

2025: 9 1 0 1 $19,814 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 0 1 $19,814 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $1,614

Track: 3 0 0 1 $1,614
06Nov25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¿ :46½^ :53¸¼ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 88-73 7 1 1«¬ -- 1¡ 3£ Belisario J 115½ bL 11.90 Nothing But Heir122£ Idiosyncrasies119«¬ Culminate115¶¢ chase3w1/4,willingly 7
10Oct25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¶ :47¸¸ :53¿¹ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 78-40 9 2 3¶ -- 5¹¡ 8¼* Belisario J 113½ bL 15.20 Head of the Class122¶£ Bottoms Up108£ Idiosyncrasies117¨µ press4p early, weaken,PL7th 9
05Sep25 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22º¾ :46¹¾ :52¼¿ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 55-9 7 2 4¶¡ -- 7¿ 6¸¶ Batista L A 120 L 2.00 Minella112¸¢ Pops Harper122¶¢ Bossme120º press4w, gave way 7
05Jul25 GP11 ft o 5f¶^» :21¶½ :44½¾ :57¶¶ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 94-60 1 10 3¶¡ 4¸ 4¸¡ 8½¡ Gonzalez E 120 L *1.40 Reverend Moon124¸ Moral Agency124¶¢ Prince David124¶¢ close up,gave way 10
22Jun25 GP6 ft o 5K¶» :22¶¶ :45¼» 1:04^¸ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 99-66 1 3 1¡ 1¶¡ 2¡ 4º¡ Maragh R 120 bL 2.00 To Monarch120£ Rusty Pistol118¸£ Cajun's Cookin120¶ sent,drifted 1/8,faded 8
Workout(s): 1 Oct 25 CT 4F ft :49.1bg 4/5 20 Sep 25 CT 4F ft :49.2b 25/48 3 Sep 25 CT 3F ft :36.1b 1/2
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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1 EARLY NO CARRYOVER PICK 5 (Races 1-2-3-4-5) / Exacta / Trifecta /
Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 1-2) / Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3)

Six And One Half Furlongs - MAIDEN. - Purse $30,600. For Maidens, Fillies
And Mares Three, Four, Five, and Six Years Old.

1 PARTY QUEEN 46 (L) 8 Acosta J 124
2 DON'T CALL ME BABE 59 (L) 4 Ebow III W ***114
3 AMENDMENT 61 (L) 9/2 Belisario J **119
4 ELEVATED POWER 45 (L) 5 Diaz, Jr. S 124
5 NEAR DARK 28 (L) 20 Santaella M *121
6 EMMITA 18 (L) 20 Almodovar G 124
7 DOUBLE SPIRIT 64 1 Araujo D 124

SELECTIONS: 7-2-3-4

2 Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 2-3) / Pick 3 (Races
2-3-4) / Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

Four And One Half Furlongs - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $31,700. For Three Year
Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 BIGZ'S CABANA BOY 64 (L) 5 Lewis J 122
2 KEEP ON COMING 60 (L1) 4/5 Hernandez J 122
3 MCHALE 67 (L) 8 Belisario J **113
4 BIG MO GEE 58 (L) 10 Chilo M 120
5 HEAD OF THE CLASS 64 (L) 9/2 Santaella M *117
6 NO TIME TO BOOGIE 54 (L) 6 Maldonado C 120

SELECTIONS: 2-5-1-6

3 Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 3-4) / Pick 3 (Races
3-4-5) / Pick 6 (Races 3-4-5-6-7-8)

Six And One Half Furlongs - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $15,000. -
Purse $27,700. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which
Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Waiver
Claiming, Restricted Or State Bred Races or Which Have Never Won Two
Races or Claiming Price $15,000.

1 CHAMPAGNE PLEASE 61 (O) 15 Almodovar G 122
2 GONE WITH THE WYN 60 (L) 12 Chilo M 122
3 MISS BEE BOP 72 (L) 8 Peltroche F 122
4 NEOLITHICA 75 (L) 8/5 Acosta J 124
5 MALIBU YEARS 61 (L) 12 Lewis J 122
6 REZQUIA 59 (L) 12 Maldonado C 122
7 MOR MOR MOR 63 (L) 7/2 Santaella M *117
8 RAN THE RED 75 (L) 3 Montano J 124

SELECTIONS: 4-8-7-3

4 Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 4-5) / Pick 3 (Races
4-5-6) / Pick 5 (Races 4-5-6-7-8)

Seven Furlongs - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $10,000. - Purse $22,700.
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A
Claiming Price Of $5,000 Or Less Since November 22, 2024 or Claiming Price
$10,000.

1 NOTIPTONI 63 (L) 9/2 Acosta J 124
2 LET'S GO MO 57 (L) 20 Peltroche F 122
3 SEVEN NATTY PATTY 68 (L) 3 Santaella M *121
4 FINE WHINING 64 (L) 7/2 Nunez J 122
5 GILDA'S GIRL 68 (L) 5/2 Bocachica A 122
6 RARE RUBY 54 (L) 12 Belisario J **113
7 SLEWING 65 (L) 15 Larrosa G 124
8 MADDIE TEN 66 (L) 6 Cruz A 122

SELECTIONS: 5-3-4-1

5 Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 5-6) / Pick 3 (Races
5-6-7) / Pick 4 (Races 5-6-7-8)

Seven Furlongs - BEATEN CLAIMING $5,000-$4,500. - Purse $15,800. For
Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Since May 22,
2025 or Which Have Never Won Five Races.

1 JESTER'S SONG 66 (L) 8/5 Acosta J 124
2 WELL SPOTTED 47 (L) 10 Lewis J 126
3 TAKEMETOTHEMOON 54 (L) 15 Diaz, Jr. S 124
4 OVERLY CRITICAL 61 (L) 4 Santaella M *119
5 LINE ASTRAY 58 (L) 20 Rios-Conde, Jr. A 124
6 PLATINUM GHOST 72 (L) 7/2 Nunez J 126
7 SEVEN CHANNELS 71 (L) 12 Mawing A 124
8 SOLOMONS GOLD 71 (L) 9/2 Ebow III W ***114

SELECTIONS: 1-6-4-8

6 Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 6-7) / Pick 3 (Races
6-7-8)

Six And One Half Furlongs - BEATEN CLAIMING $5,000-$4,500. - Purse
$14,600. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Not
Won A Race Since May 22, 2025 or Which Have Never Won Four Races.

1 GOLD TIME VIXEN 44 (L) 30 Maldonado C 124
2 PRINCESS MARGARET 56 (L) 15 Santaella M *121
3 STREETCORNER 52 (L) 6 Bocachica A 126
4 OSCOR 37 (L) 10 Lewis J 124
5 ITZAYANA 60 (L) 3 Cruz A 122
6 CITY TAAH 57 (L) 4 Belisario J **117
7 KISS CAM 57 (L) 6 Rios-Conde, Jr. A 122
8 LOVE TO EAT 63 (L) 7/2 Nunez J 124
9 RAINBOWSNSUNSHINE 48 (L) 15 Chilo M 124
10 BRAVO ZULU 51 (L) 12 Acosta J 124
11 AE-WARRIOR BERNICE 43 (L) 20 Diaz, Jr. S 124

SELECTIONS: 5-8-6-3

7 Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 7-8)
West Virginia Futurity

Seven Furlongs - STAKES. - Purse $50,000. THE WEST VIRGINIA FUTURITY.
For Registered Accredited West Virginia Bred Two Year Olds.

1 MASKEDANDMUMMED 63 (L) 9/5 Lopez A 117
2 B'S WILD CANDY 53 (L) 9/2 Santiago W 117
3 YOLO MANOLO (L) 2 Nunez J 120
4 NOBLE RULING 52 (L) 5 Reynolds L 120
5 TRUTH AND JUSTICE 58 (L) 4 Diaz, Jr. S 117

SELECTIONS: 1-3-5-2

8 Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta
Four And One Half Furlongs - CLAIMING $5,000-$4,500. - Purse $12,400. For
Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 POPS HARPER 56 (L) 9/2 Nunez J 122
2 ELUSIVE NOTION 39 (L) 30 Lewis J 122
3 ROCKET SCIENCE 48 (L) 15 Ebow III W ***112
4 IDIOSYNCRASIES 57 (L) 7/2 Santaella M *119
5 NOT SO HOLY 62 (L) 3 Cruz A 124
6 DIXIELAND CHILL 52 (L) 5 Bocachica A 122
7 SUPER LINO 53 (L) 12 Rios-Conde, Jr. A 122
8 ALWAYS A WARRIOR 49 (L) 12 Chilo M 124
9 CULMINATE 57 (L) 4 Belisario J **115

SELECTIONS: 5-4-9-1

HOLLYWOOD CASINO AT CHARLES TOWN RACES PREVIEW
Saturday, November 22, 2025

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Cent Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Cent Minimum) / Daily Double / Pick 5 (Races 1-2-3-4-5) (.50 Cent Minimum)

1 Remington Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $11,000. (Plus $2,475 from The Oklahoma Bred Program) For Maidens, Three, Four, and Five Years Old. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 122 Lbs Claiming Price $7,500. Five
And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Wealth Management (L1)
Ch.g.3 Maximum Security - Rich Uncle by Save Big Money, AR
Red, white sash

42 $7,500 Own: Circle Bar H LLC (Tim Harris)
Trn: Jerry Glen Stephens (14-0-1-2)

EMANUEL C. ZABALA (77-0-3-5) 118

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $85 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $85 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $85
06Dec24 RP5 ft 6f»^ :22½¸ :46½» 1:13^º 2 Msw 34000 77-42 4 4 3¶¡ 5¶£ 6¶¶ 6¶»£ Meche C 116» b 22.50 Golden Grit118¨µ Gold Front119«¬ Stormy At Midnight118¶¶ 2w 3/8, middle move, 7
Workout(s): 30 Sep 25 RP 3F ft :38.2h 9/12

2
15-1 White

Merlin the Red 27 ª (L)
Ch.g.3 The Visualiser - Coracao Beijo by Fantastic Light, OK
White, black sash

11 $7,500 Own: Kevin Alvarez-Reyes
Trn: Fidencio L. Jimenez (1-0-0-0)

KELSI PURCELL (50-6-4-12) 118

2025: 3 0 0 0 $330 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $110
Life: 3 0 0 0 $330 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $220

Track: 3 0 0 0 $330
25Oct25 RP9 mys 6f»^ :22¹¹ :46^¿ 1:11½¸ 35 lMcl 10000 65--- 6 2 2¶ 9»£ 13¸¾ 13»¼£ Zabala E C 120 bL 92.90 Battle Pass Posse120¶^¡ Bearly Distracted118¨µ The Kween's King122¡ brief foot, stopped 13
16Oct25 RP4 ft 5Kº^ :22^½ :45¼¹ 1:05¸¹ 35 Mcl 7500 69-13 1 3 2«¬ 4º 6¶^ 6¸¶¢ Wiseman I 119 bL 18.30 Whn Smoky Sings118¸¡ Knock'em Out Jerry124¿¢ Fly Red Bird Fly124º brief speed inside, 7
03Oct25 RP6 ft 5Kº^ :22¸¸ :45¾¶ 1:04¼¿ 35 lMsw 38000 60-21 1 6 1«¬ 2¡ 8¶¹ 10¶¿¡ Zabala E C 120 bL 97.90 Guapo120¡ Get Dreamy119«¬ Rev's Tomb119¾ duel inside, stopped, 11
Workout(s): 20 Sep 25 RP 3F ft :38.0h 5/46 13 Sep 25 RP 3F ft :40.0h 32/35 6 Sep 25 RP 4F ft :53.3h 111/114 30 Aug 25 RP 3F ft :39.2bg 37/56

3
2-1 Blue

Knock'em Out Jerry 55 (L)
B.g.5 Goldencents - Aptiseno by Aptitude, KY
Navy, gold and navy "D" and musical note emblem, navy musical note on gold sleeves, navy cap

56 $7,500 Own: Dream Walkin Farms, Inc. (Tonni Covel)
Trn: Oscar Flores (89-13-13-7)

ERNESTO VALDEZ-JIMENEZ (214-26-32-20) 122

2025: 7 0 3 1 $9,934 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $3,450
2024: 1 0 0 1 $2,640 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 0 4 3 $19,894 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $2,156

Track: 3 0 2 1 $6,584
30Oct25 RP9 ft 6f»^ :22ºº :45¼¼ 1:12^¾ 35 Mcl 10000 67-58 7 2 2¡ 1«¬ 2¶ 2¸ ValdezJiminez E 122 fL 2.30 McMusic118¸ Knock'em Out Jerry122«¬ Oklahoma Flame120º wbroke out, bump, tired 14
16Oct25 RP4 ft 5Kº^ :22^½ :45¼¹ 1:05¸¹ 35 Mcl 7500 69-59 6 1 3¨µ 2«¬ 2¶ 2¸¡ ValdezJiminez E 124 fL 4.30 Whn Smokey Sings118¸¡ Knock'em Out Jerry124¿¢ Fly Red Bird Fly124º duel, 2w, weakened 7
04Oct25 RP4 ft 1m»^ :48¾» 1:13¹º 1:38¼» 35 Mcl 10000 46-50 6 3¶¡ 2¸ 2¶ 2½ 3¶»¡ ValdezJiminez E 124 fL 6.90 Seven Taylors124¶¸ Awol124¹¡ Knock'em Out Jerry124¶¢ chased, 2w, faltered, 7
29Jun25 Lad5 fm p 1m¸» :48¼¿ 1:13¹¸ 1:40¶º 3g Mcl 7500 75-57 8 2¶ 2¸ 2«¬ 2«¬ 4¹ Dominguez J 125 fL *1.20 Piccolo Uomo116¡ Extravagant Prince118¶£ Wedding Gift118£ trkd,bid3/8,led,outfns 8
17May25 Lad2 ft 5K¸^ :22º¼ :46¿^ 1:06¼¹ 3g Mcl 5000 78-11 5 2 1«¬ 3¶ 4»¡ 6¶¼¡ Nieves E 124 bL *1.40 Eagle Point124º Streakin Deacon119¸£ Battleoftheravine118» duel 2p,first to blink 7
14Mar25 FG7 ft 6f¾^ :21¿¶ :46¾¾ 1:12^º 3g Mcl 12500 90--- 8 1 1«¬ 3¶ 8¶¸ -- Pedroza, Jr. M 125 bL *2.40 Unbridled Pleasure125¶¡ Dan d'Oro117¶£ Cajun Cruiser120»£ wvied 2w,wknd,fell late 9
Workout(s): 23 Sep 25 RP 6F ft 1:15.2h 1/1 13 Sep 25 RP 5F ft 1:03.2h 14/23 5 Sep 25 RP 4F ft :48.4h 27/59 28 Aug 25 RP 3F ft :37.4h 7/12

4
15-1 Yellow

Just Another Dream ª (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Always Dreaming - Stormin Saratoga by Kitten's Joy, OK
Yellow, black sash

15 $7,500 Own: Steve Whiting
Trn: Shon M. Dunlap (18-3-1-2)

WESTON HAMILTON (11-2-1-1) 118

2025: 2 0 0 0 $220 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $110
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $220 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $220
08Nov25 RP9 ft u 5fº» :22¹¼ :45¿^ :58¶¼ 35 Msw 38000 27-30 8 9 8»¢ 9¼ 10¶¹ 10¶¼£ Fletcher C D 120 L 110.80 Hollywood Icon124¡ La Lengua118¹¡ Bernardo118º 5 wide turn, no factor 11
03Oct25 RP9 fm p¸^ *7K¼» :23¿º :47¶¹ 1:31¾½ 35 Mcl 35000 50--- 5 5 4»¡ 4½ 10¸¶ 10¹»¢ Fletcher C D 122 L 21.20 Roaring Rapids124«¬ Stonington120¨µ Kochan120¶¢ through after half 10
Workout(s): 30 Oct 25 RP 3F ft :38.2h 12/19 21 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :50.4h 12/14 25 Sep 25 RP 4F ft :47.2h 6/39 13 Sep 25 RP 4F ft :48.3bg 12/126

5
30-1 Green

Kid Commish 29 ª
Ch.g.4 Commissioner - Citron Lady by Lemon Drop Kid, OK
White, navy "JB", navy sash, navy cuffs on white sleeves

17 $7,500 Own: Jeffrey Damphouse
Trn: Jerry Livingston (3-0-0-0)

CASSIDY FLETCHER (25-0-2-3) 122

2025: 3 0 0 0 $305 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $85 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $390 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $85

Track: 4 0 0 0 $390
08Nov25 RP4 ft 1m»^ :48¸½ 1:14¸^ 1:40¼¼ 35 lMcl 10000 41-18 12 8¼ 11¶^ 10¾¡ 9¸^ 9¸¿ Fletcher C D 122 b 80.10 Gonnabeagoodday119»¢ Double R Cat119¸¢ Gospel Don120¶¡ 5w, failed to menace 12
30Oct25 RP9 ft 6f»^ :22ºº :45¼¼ 1:12^¾ 35 Mcl 12500 36-36 14 7 7»¢ 7¶^ 9¶¹ 9¶¶£ Zabala E C 122 b 171.00 McMusic118¸ Knock'em Out Jerry122«¬ Oklahoma Flame120º 5 wide turn, no threat 14
21Aug25 RP4 ft 1m»^ :49¼¶ 1:15½¶ 1:42º^ 35 lMsw 38000 23--- 8 7¼ 7¶¸ 8¶¿ 8¹º 8»»¡ Sanchez O 122 125.70 1147 Easy as Pie120º¢ Keep Up the Pace118¹¡ All in Okie120¶¹£ showed little 8
04Dec24 RP8 ft 5Kº^ :22¹º :46º¿ 1:05º¾ 35 lMsw 34000 ---10 1 6 7¶¸ 7¶¸ 7¶¿ 7¸¾¢ Meche C 116» 29.30 1176 Washita Valley119¹¡ Bijou Bear118¶^ The Kween's King118¹¢ inside, trailed 7
Workout(s): 5 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :50.4h 25/31 22 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :49.0h 10/38 15 Oct 25 RP 5F ft 1:05.0h 5/6 8 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :49.3h 17/31

6
5-1 Black

Six Iron 50 (L)
B.g.4 Ironicus - Hop the Six by Artie Schiller, TX
Black, white sash

52 $7,500 Own: John H. Roe and Meleen L. Hartwig
Trn: Mindy J. Willis (86-9-11-11)

STEWART ELLIOTT (229-36-34-40) 122

2025: 6 0 0 2 $4,224 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $110
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 2 $4,224 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $1,730

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,072
03Oct25 RP9 fm p¸^ *7K¼» :23¿º :47¶¹ 1:31¾½ 35 Mcl 30000 86-35 6 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 8¶^ 9¶º Elliott S 124 L 27.30 Roaring Rapids124«¬ Stonington120¨µ Kochan120¶¢ vied 2w, gave way 10
12Sep25 RP6 ft 6Kº^ :22º¾ :46»º 1:18¼º 35 Mcl 7500 71-49 3 5 5¸£ 4¸¢ 3½ 4¶¹¡ Elliott S 124 L 6.20 1012 Charming Tiger118¾¡ Pea Eye119º¡ Drama King118¡ frwdly,3wup,outfnshd 8
23Aug25 RP7 ft 5Kº^ :22»¾ :47¶¼ 1:06¾¾ 35 Mcl 7500 61-55 2 6 7¸¡ 7¸£ 5»¡ 5»¡ Elliott S 124 L *1.80 1016 Close Call124¶¡ Final Bet124¸¡ Stepbrotheraustin124¨µ wtroubled trip,nd more 8
13Jul25 LS4 ft 6f¹¾ :22¿º :45¿» 1:10½¼ 3g Mcl 12500 42-58 7 2 4¸¡ 3º¡ 3» 5¶¸¢ Wethey Jr. F 124 L 17.60 1011 Feather Laine120¿¡ Perp Walk124£ Fine Tuned120¶ 3-deep 1/2,chase,empty 12
29Jun25 LS7 ft 6K¹¼ :23º¼ :47»^ 1:20¼^ 3g lMcl 7500 (7.5-6.25) 57-55 8 2 4¶¡ 3¡ 3¶¡ 3¹¡ Elliott S 124 L 1.90 1021 Redfortyseven118¸ He's Charming124¶¡ Six Iron124¸ 5-w, along for 3rd 10
10May25 LS7 ft 5K¹» :23º» :47¹¶ 1:06¸¶ 3g lMcl 7500 31-59 2 7 3¶ 3¡ 2¸¡ 3º£ Elliott S 124 L 7.70 1052 Uptown Twounderpar124¹¡ Redfortyseven118¶¢ Six Iron124£wbroke slowly, weakened 7
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 RP 5F ft 1:02.3h 19/22 5 Sep 25 RP 4F ft :48.2h 18/59

7
7-2 Orange

Pea Eye 48 (L)
B.g.3 Mark Valeski - Orange Street by Storm Boot, AR
Red, White Star, White Stars on Blue Sleeves, red cap

48 $7,500 Own: David T. Rogers
Trn: Tim Dixon (26-3-4-1)

RICHARD E. ERAMIA (179-16-26-24) 118

2025: 12 0 5 2 $20,630 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 0 $329 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $200
Life: 14 0 5 2 $20,959 Distance: 4 0 2 1 $5,675

Track: 3 0 2 0 $4,419
12Sep25 RP6 ft 6Kº^ :22º¾ :46»º 1:18¼º 35 Mcl 7500 79-59 7 1 2¶¡ 3¨µ 2º 2¾¡ Eramia R E 119 L 25.50 1125 Charming Tiger118¾¡ Pea Eye119º¡ Drama King118¡ prmpt,duel,clr2nd 8
23Aug25 RP7 ft 5Kº^ :22»¾ :47¶¼ 1:06¾¾ 35 Mcl 7500 73-40 1 2 3¡ 4¸ 7¿¡ 7¶¶£ Alvarez J L 118 fL 8.50 1104 Close Call124¶¡ Final Bet124¸¡ Stepbrotheraustin124¨µ prssd ins, weakened 8
08Aug25 RP3 ft 6f»^ :23¸¼ :47¹½ 1:12»¶ 35 Mcl 7500 60-47 5 1 3¡ 2«¬ 2º 2¶^¢ Eramia R E 119 L 4.70 1116 Perp Walk124¶^¢ Pea Eye119¸£ Chivato118»¢ wprssd3w,no match late 5
16Jul25 Fmt9 ft 6f¶» 1:15»¹ 3g Msw 17050 ---38 2 5 5º¢ 4¼¡ 4¼ 3½¡ Fletcher C D 123 fL 2.40 Gospel Gentleman120¨µ Big Country Boy120½¢ Pea Eye123£ 3w rally,no match top2 7
03May25 Wrd1 ft 6f»» :22¼¸ :46½¾ 1:12¾½ 3g Mcl 7500 65-39 6 6 5¸¢ 3¶¡ 4¹¡ 6¶^¢ Kimes C 120 L *.80 Lord Crew125¹ I Love the Song120º£ Goldstruck125¶¢ wsqzd st,3-4w,gave way 7
22Apr25 Wrd4 ft 5Kº» :22½¼ :46º¹ 1:05½º 3g Mcl 7500 47-59 5 2 2¸ 2¶ 2¸ 2¹ Eramia R E 120 L *1.30 Broadway Appeal125¹ Pea Eye120¹£ Lord Crew125£ trk,bid1/4,chsd winner 8
Workout(s): 11 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :48.3h 4/15

8
9-2 Pink

Fly Red Bird Fly 56 (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Early Flyer - Shezapiranha by Silver City, TX
Green, Tan Triangular V Panel, Tan Hoop on Sleeves, Green Cap

52 $7,500 Own: Jose Juan Rivera
Trn: Karen E. Jacks (56-5-10-12)

SANTOS RIVERA (117-7-6-11) 122

2025: 11 0 1 5 $11,208 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $100
2024: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $100
Life: 12 0 1 5 $11,208 Distance: 5 0 0 3 $4,068

Track: 3 0 0 3 $3,582
16Oct25 RP4 ft 5Kº^ :22^½ :45¼¹ 1:05¸¹ 35 Mcl 7500 55-36 5 5 4¸¢ 3¸ 3¼ 3¶¶£ Rivera S 124 bL 3.00 Whn Smoky Sings118¸¡ Knock'm Out Jrry124¿¢ Fly Red Bird Fly124º rallied, 3w, no menace 7
19Sep25 RP1 ft 6f»^ :22½¾ :46»¼ 1:12º½ 35 Mcl 7500 65-72 5 5 5¶¢ 4¶ 3¶ 3¡ Rivera S 124 bL 5.90 nFine Tuned118¡ nHigh Spark118¡ Fly Red Bird Fly124¼¢ 5w turn, finish well 7
29Aug25 RP4 ft 5Kº^ :22º¹ :46º¹ 1:05^¶ 35 Mcl 7500 49-45 3 4 4¹ 4¹ 3¼ 3¿¢ Rivera S 124 bL 4.40 1113 Tresillian118º Fine Tuned118»¢ Fly Red Bird Fly124¶£ wbroke in, bump hard 5
13Jul25 LS8 ft 6K¹¼ :23^¾ :46º¼ 1:18¿º 3g lMsw 33000 45-63 8 9 5¹¡ 3¡ 3¸ 4¸£ Rivera S 124 bL 17.00 1033 Obvious Conclusion124£ Ihavetoomuchair124¶¢ Grind Jim120£ wfractious,4w,left lead 13
13Jun25 LS4 ft 5K¹» :23^¶ :46¼» 1:05¾¶ 3g lMcl 5000 44-50 5 7 2¶ 2¶¡ 3½ 3¾£ Camacho V 119» bL *1.50 1086 Too Much Long Legs124¼£ Otherbrotherdaryl119¸ Fly Red Bird Fly119» woff slowly, 3w 7
10May25 LS7 ft 5K¹» :23º» :47¹¶ 1:06¸¶ 3g lMcl 7500 38-56 3 5 2«¬ 2¡ 3¸¡ 5»£ Cabrera D 124 bL 3.20 1067 Uptown Twounderpar124¹¡ Redfortyseven118¶¢ Six Iron124£ vied to turn, gave way 7
Workout(s): 14 Nov 25 RP 3F ft :40.3h 8/8

9
8-1 Aqua

Stepbrotheraustin 50 (L)
B.g.4 Mrazek - Academy Buzz by Royal Academy, CA
Red, silver ribbon and "S. CALVARIO" front and back, white sleeves and cap

51 $7,500 Own: Samuel Calvario
Trn: Owner (38-1-2-5)

BRAYAN PENA (9-0-0-0) 122

2025: 7 0 0 1 $4,272 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 0 1 $4,272 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,182

Track: 2 0 0 1 $1,292
12Sep25 RP6 ft 6Kº^ :22º¾ :46»º 1:18¼º 35 Mcl 7500 89-35 8 2 1¶¡ 1«¬ 5¿¡ 6¸^¡ Rivera S 124 L 3.10 1076 Charming Tiger118¾¡ Pea Eye119º¡ Drama King118¡ led, collared3/8,gvway 8
23Aug25 RP7 ft 5Kº^ :22»¾ :47¶¼ 1:06¾¾ 35 Mcl 7500 77-59 6 1 1¡ 1«¬ 2¹ 3º Rivera S 124 L 3.10 1076 Close Call124¶¡ Final Bet124¸¡ Stepbrotheraustin124¨µ pace,kept on,outfinshd 8
15Jun25 LS8 ft 6f¹¾ :22¼º :45¿» 1:12¾º 3g Mcl 7500 80-48 8 3 1«¬ 3¹¡ 4½ 8¾ Sanchez O 124 L 8.90 1064 Hardball124¸ Gypsy Mischief124¸ Stasis124¨µ finihsed early 11
03May25 SA9 ft 1m¶¾^ :47¹¼ 1:12^¸ 1:38½¿ 35 Mcl 20000 71-22 7 1«¬ 2«¬ 7¼¡ 10¶º 9¹¹¡ Orantes W R 121» L 17.00 Mjestic Plisades126¸¢ The Gypsy Cowboy118¹¡ Silver N Black126¶£ outsd,vied btwn,tired 10
22Mar25 SA6 ft 6K¾» :23^¾ :46¹¼ 1:18¹¼ 35 Mcl 20000 55-59 3 4 2¡ 2«¬ 2º 4¶¸ Frey K 126 L 3.40 1098 Broadway Unions126¶¶¡ Nobel Gary121«¬ Toppers Wager126¡ wduel2w,yield,luggd str 8
14Mar25 SA7 ft u 1m¶¾^ :47»¶ 1:11¿¹ 1:38¹¶ 45 Mcl 45000 (50-45) 68-68 4 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 3¡ 6¾£ Maldonado E A 123 bL 14.30 1125 Excel Calculator119¶£ Freedom Maker124£ Supreme Coast123¶¢wshied 5-1/2,stdy late 7
Workout(s): 8 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :48.0bg 12/89
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ª - Oklahoma Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Kid Commish will race with Blinkers Off

a
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WPS / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Cent Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Cent Minimum) / Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5) (.50 Cent Minimum)

2 Remington Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $24,000. (Plus $5,400 from The Oklahoma Bred Program) For ACCREDITED OKLAHOMA-BREDS Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year
Olds, 121 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since October 22, 2025 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $20,000 (Races Where Entered For $15,000 Or Less Not Considered In
Allowances). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Sutter Bug 62 ª (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Liaison - Attractive (IRE) by Sadler's Wells, OK
Blue, white "T/G", white sleeves, blue cap

63 $20,000 Own: Tyrone Gleason
Trn: Owner (12-2-2-1)

JOSE L. ALVAREZ (164-23-24-27) 121

2025: 4 2 0 0 $39,060 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 1 1 $10,186 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 2 1 1 $49,246 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $7,835

Track: 5 2 1 0 $45,775
01Nov25 RP7 ft 6Kº^ :21½¶ :44½º 1:16¿¾ 3g lAlw 39000nw2/L ---82 1 7 7¶¼ 5¾ 1«¬ 1¶£ Alvarez J L 120 bhL 6.00 Sutter Bug120¶£ Cajun Stoops120¡ Boozeintheblender120¼¢ 2w, angled in, driving 7
10Oct25 RP6 ft 6Kº^ :22ºº :45»¸ 1:17^^ 35 lMcl 20000 49-72 4 7 4¸¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ Alvarez J L 118 bL 6.90 Sutter Bug118¡ While I119¶¸¢ K Q Spirit118¼¢ slip thru, long drive 8
12Sep25 RP5 ft 6f»^ :22»¸ :46¸» 1:12¹½ 35 lMsw 38000 47-51 1 10 9¼ 9»£ 5¶¶ 5¶¸ Alvarez J L 118 bL 34.00 1050 Code Nate118¶¢ All in Okie118» Code Mandalore119¶£ ins, 3wupr, late try 11
21Aug25 RP7 ft 5Kº^ :22ºº :46½¸ 1:05¹¼ 35 lMsw 38000 39-53 4 6 7¼ 7¼ 4¾ 4¶º Alvarez J L 118 bL 9.20 1050 Bar Room Buddy118¼ While I119¸ Battle Pass Posse119¼ awk st, even finish 7
01Nov24 RP8 ft 6f»^ :22¾¼ :46½¶ 1:12¹¶ 2 lMsw 34000 40-65 7 9 6¹£ 4¶¢ 3¶¡ 2¸¢ Alvarez J L 118 b 21.50 1020 Lucky Tapiture118¸¢ Sutter Bug118¨µ John118¾¡ rallied, 5w, 2nd best 10
27Sep24 Prm7 ft 5Kº^ :22¿¿ :47¸¾ 1:05¿¿ 2 Mcl 50000 27-54 4 6 6¼ 3¼ 3» 3º¡ Bacon T W 114» bB 11.90 Manzoni119¨µ Box a Rocks119º¢ Sutter Bug114¶¹¡wpinch back,steadied st 6
01Sep24 Prm7 ft 5f¹¾ :22½» :46¸¾ :59¶½ 2 Mcl 50000 ---30 5 7 7¾ 7¾£ 6¼£ 5¿¢ Bacon T W 114» bB 14.80 Running Bayou119¹£ P R Mo Vision119¶¡ Box a Rocks114¶¡ inside,3wd,no threat 7

2
5-1 White

Paynt Ball 72 ª (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Paynter - She's Picky by Maria's Mon, OK
White, orange cross, orange hoops and cuffs on sleeves, orange cap

76 $20,000 Own: Michael D. Major
Trn: C. R. Trout (47-10-9-6)

DAVID CABRERA (226-37-38-41) 122

2025: 5 1 2 0 $23,219 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $85
2024: 5 1 1 0 $31,355 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $110
Life: 10 2 3 0 $54,574 Distance: 6 1 2 0 $30,183

Track: 6 1 1 0 $31,465
24Oct25 RP8 sys 5Kº^ :22¶¹ :45¼¿ 1:04^¾ 3g lClm 20000nw3/L 16-61 9 8 9¿£ 9¿¡ 8¶¶ 7¶¹£ Alvarez J L 122 bhL 3.10 Night Passage119¹¡ Yougotthisjr121¸ Mission Lockout122¸¡ unhurried, no threat 9
14May25 Wrd6 ft 6f»» :22¹¿ :45¼¶ 1:10¼» 3g lClm 25000nw3/L 83-85 3 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¨µ Triana, Jr. A 125 bhL *1.20 Xyngin Spitfire120¨µ Paynt Ball125¶¸£ Cherokee Sunrise120¹¡ dueled,game effort ins 6
22Apr25 Wrd3 ft 5Kº» :22»¿ :45º^ 1:04^¶ 3g Clm 25000nw3/L 64-86 5 2 2¡ 2¸ 2¸ 2¸¢ Triana, Jr. A 125 bhL 2.90 Golden Rebal125¸¢ Paynt Ball125¡ Lemon Meringue125¿¡ stlk3-4w,drvg,svd plc 5
01Apr25 Wrd4 ft 6f»» :22¿¸ :46¼» 1:11^^ 3g lAlw 25000cnd 71-62 6 4 4¨µ 5¡ 4» 4¶¹¢ Triana, Jr. A 125 bhL *1.00 R D C Posse125½¡ Promise Code125¹£ Norway Beach125¸ 6-4p,btwn1/4,yield str 7
18Mar25 Wrd3 ft 6f»» :22¸¿ :45»¾ 1:11¸º 3g lAlw 23000nw2/L 98-82 4 5 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1»£ Triana, Jr. A 125 bL *.60 Paynt Ball125»£ Smackzilla125¨© Determined Lover125«¬ vied 3p btw,drove clr 8
07Dec24 RP9 ft 6f»^ :22¸¹ :45»¹ 1:12º^ 3g lAlw 35000nw1/x 102-78 1 6 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¶¡ Alvarez J L 120 bL 4.60 He's All Ears120¶¡ Paynt Ball120¨© Promise Code124¶ vied inside, weakened 8
14Nov24 RP9 fm p 1mº^ :49»¸ 1:14¿¹ 1:40¹¶ 3g lAlw 35000nw1/x 74-66 7 5º 5»¡ 8º¡ 9¾¢ 9¶^¡ Alvarez J L 118 bL 8.60 1276 Sonic Posse122¶ Magna Tap122¡ Whiskey With You118«¬ settled, 3w, faltered, 10
09Oct24 RP8 ft 6f»^ :22^¹ :45º¼ 1:10½¸ 3g lAlw 35000nw1/x 91-75 6 2 2¶ 2«¬ 2¸ 4» Alvarez J L 120 bL 2.20 1251 Red Dirt Rich124¸£ Promise Code124¡ He's All Ears120¶£ dueled, 2w, faltered 7
Workout(s): 13 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :49.3h 26/40 17 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :47.1h 2/60 8 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :49.0h 16/31 28 Sep 25 RP 4F ft :49.0h 10/21

3
5-2 Blue

Yougotthisjr 65 ª
B.g.3 Flat Out - Goodheartedgirl by Ellerton, OK
Red, multi colored diamonds, multi colored stripe on sleeves

61 $20,000 Own: Robbin Caldwell
Trn: Owner (12-2-2-0)

ALFREDO TRIANA, JR. (69-10-9-8) 118

2025: 11 2 4 2 $44,778 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 1 1 $11,481 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $7,240
Life: 14 2 5 3 $56,259 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $18,842

Track: 8 1 3 1 $32,192
24Oct25 RP8 sys 5Kº^ :22¶¹ :45¼¿ 1:04^¾ 3g lClm 20000nw3/L 66-86 3 4 5¸¢ 2¸ 2¸ 2¹¡ Triana, Jr. A 121 bh 19.20 Night Passage119¹¡ Yougotthisjr121¸ Mission Lockout122¸¡ chased inside,2nd best 9
10Oct25 RP8 ft 6Kº^ :22¾¼ :45»¼ 1:17¹^ 3g lClm 20000nw2/L 38-69 5 4 5¶£ 5¶¢ 1¡ 1¸¢ Triana, Jr. A 120 bh 23.20 Yougotthisjr120¸¢ Slades Tank119¶ Out to Party120»£ settled, 5w, driving 6
26Sep25 RP4 ft 7f»^ :22¿¿ :46¸¾ 1:25^¼ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 74-62 3 4 2«¬ 3¨µ 3¸¡ 5¹¢ Quinonez L S 120 bh 13.20 I'm Enticing120¡ Warhammer118¸¡ Work Zone118¨µ vied inside, faltered 9
05Sep25 RP4 ft 6Kº^ :23¼º :47¼¸ 1:20½^ 3g lClm 7500nw2/L 52-62 4 4 3¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¶¢ McNeil E 120 bh 5.90 1080 Risky With Whiskey120¶¢ Yougotthisjr120¨© Social Sooner120¹£ vied 3w, game 2nd 6
14Aug25 RP10 ft 6f»^ :22¶¿ :45½¸ 1:11»¼ 3g lAlw 39000nw2/L 36-28 1 9 10¾ 9»¡ 10¶º 10¸¸¢ Sanchez O 118 bh 89.90 1075 Determined Lover122¶ Cajun Stoops119¶¡ Valid Euro122º£ no factor, 11
16Jul25 Fmt5 ft 6K¶» 1:21¶¸ 3g lAlw 21120nw2/L ---59 4 5 4º 3¸ 2¶ 2º£ Sanchez O 120 bh *1.20 Lincolns Brisket125º£ Yougotthisjr120¶» Code Eleven125¶¡ wstd'd brk,well clr 2nd 5
18Jun25 Fmt6 ft 6f¶» 1:13¿¹ 3g Msw 17050 ---60 1 3 2«¬ 3¨µ 1¶ 1¹¢ Sanchez O 120 bh 4.70 Yougotthisjr120¹¢ Big Country Boy120¶^ Eyes On Moonshine125»£ bobble,clear,maintaind 5
04Jun25 Fmt8 gd 5K¹^ 1:08½¹ 3g Msw 17050 ---45 4 2 6¼¡ 4» 3¸¡ 3¹¢ Nunnally B 120 bh 8.10 Apuro125¶ Eyes On Moonshine125¸¢ Yougotthisjr120¸¢ closer inside,flattend 8

4
12-1 Yellow

I'm Enticing 63 ª (L)
B.g.3 Enticed - Dazzle Her by Street Sense, OK
Red and white checks, red emblem on white diamond, white cuffs on red sleeves, red cap

63 $20,000 Own: W. Mike Jones
Trn: Mark W. Buehrer (59-6-8-6)

FLOYD WETHEY JR. (214-33-29-24) 118

2025: 9 2 1 0 $32,915 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,305
2024: 1 0 0 0 $1,010 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $13,246
Life: 10 2 1 0 $33,925 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,010

Track: 4 1 0 0 $12,251
17Oct25 RP2 ft 7f»^ :22º¶ :44½^ 1:22¼¼ 3g lShp 10000 97-68 8 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 6» 6¶º Quinonez L S 119 bL 19.90 Big Muckity120½ Bobwhite Bobby121¶£ Storms Last121¶ vied 3w, weakened, 12
26Sep25 RP4 ft 7f»^ :22¿¿ :46¸¾ 1:25^¼ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 75-69 4 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¡ Wethey Jr. F 120 bL 2.30 I'm Enticing120¡ Warhammer118¸¡ Work Zone118¨µ vied 2w, driving 9
15Aug25 RP1 fm p 7Kº^ :23¾¼ :47½º 1:30¿¿ 3g lClm 20000nw2/L 83-69 4 2 2¶ 2¶ 2¶¡ 4»¡ Wethey Jr. F 120 bL 5.40 1165 Magna Tap124£ Work Zone120¸¡ Uptono Buena120¸¢ stlk,led1/2,wknd late 8
17Jul25 Fmt9 ft 6K¶» 1:19¸¼ 3g lStk - Route66 - 45k ---44 7 2 3¶ 3» 7¿¡ 7¸¹¢ Quinonez B 120 bL 4.10 Mister Wayside126¸¡ Red Mountain126¶¡ Soul Sacrifice126£ steady retreat 7
03May25 Wrd7 ft 1m¼º :46¸» 1:11¹½ 1:37^¿ 3 lHcp 50000 63-57 8 9¿ 9¶^ 9¿ 7¶^ 4¶¾¡ Sanchez O 117 bL 37.10 Mister Omaha127¶¾¢ Cherokee Sunrise117«¬ Tucker Flats119¨µ swung 5w,by tired foes 9
02Apr25 Wrd3 gd 1m¼º :47½» 1:13¸º 1:42¸¹ 3g lMsw 22000 74-44 5 2¶¡ 3¡ 3¨µ 1¶¡ 1¾ Wethey Jr. F 120 bL *.90 I'm Enticing120¾ Straight Ahead125¡ Code Eleven125¨µ 3-4p,bid1/4,drew clear 6
19Mar25 Wrd2 ft 1m¼º :49¸½ 1:14»º 1:42¿½ 3g lMsw 22000 74-56 6 4¶¡ 3¡ 1¡ 2¶ 2¼£ Wethey Jr. F 120 bL *.80 War for Gold125¼£ I'm Enticing120¼¡ Cowboy Cade120£wveered out st,4w,2best 6
15Feb25 Hou3 gd 6Kº^ :22½¾ :45¿¹ 1:18¿½ 35 Msw 33000 94-70 7 4 3¨µ 1«¬ 3¡ 7¾£ Wethey Jr. F 119 bL 30.00 Noble Eagle123¨© Solevo118¶£ Go Go Boss119º¢ vied btw,led str,faltr 9
Workout(s): 6 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :48.0h 6/25 7 Oct 25 RP 5F ft 1:03.0h 8/9 16 Sep 25 RP 5F ft 1:03.4h 8/12 a3 Sep 25 RP 4F ft :48.1h 1/24

5
3-1 Green

Slades Tank 66 ª (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Tank Commander - Miss Bristles by Cactus Ridge, OK
Green, white sash

71 $20,000 Own: Dionicio Cruz
Trn: Miguel Angel Silva (41-1-10-3)

ERNESTO VALDEZ-JIMENEZ (214-26-32-20) 121

2025: 3 1 2 0 $21,848 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 1 0 1 $24,129 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 2 1 $45,977 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 2 2 1 $45,977
30Oct25 RP3 ft 5Kº^ :22^½ :45º¿ 1:03½¾ 3g lClm 20000nw2/L-c 69-85 1 1 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¨µ ValdezJiminez E 119 bL 2.00 Slades Tank119¨µ Ship the Money118»¡ Waylon's Guitar118¨µ 2w, never headed 6

Claimed by Cruz Reyes Dionicio from Dream Walkin Farms, Inc. for $20,000, Flores Oscar - Trainer
10Oct25 RP8 ft 6Kº^ :22¾¼ :45»¼ 1:17¹^ 3g lClm 20000nw2/L 45-64 6 1 4£ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¸¢ ValdezJiminez E 119 bL *1.10 Yougotthisjr120¸¢ Slades Tank119¶ Out to Party120»£ 4w, led, second best, 6
11Sep25 RP2 ft 5Kº^ :22¹¸ :46¹¶ 1:05¹¸ 3g lClm 20000nw2/L 72-74 7 2 3¶¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2£ ValdezJiminez E 118 bL 3.50 1108 Devious Dennis124£ Slades Tank118«¬ Waylon's Guitar118¼ stlk,3p,dug in,held2nd 8
16Nov24 RP8 ft 5Kº^ :22¶» :45½¾ 1:04¿º 2 Alw 35000nw2/L 61-74 5 3 4¸¡ 4¶¢ 3¹ 3¸£ Castillo I 118 b 42.40 1088 Essay118¡ Texas Creed118¸¢ Slades Tank118¨µ chased, 3w, no menace 7
18Oct24 RP4 ft 6f»^ :21¾½ :45»½ 1:11¼¼ 2 lStk - OkClJuvnlB - 76k 55-54 10 8 10½£ 6¶^ 6¶¶ 6¶¸¢ Wade L 119 45.90 1070 Mister Omaha119»¡ Cajun Stoops116¡ Ship the Money117¹ rallied, 5w, no menace 10
05Oct24 RP2 ft 5fº» :22½¹ :47^¹ :59¿» 2 lMsw 34000 40-59 2 1 3¹ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 1¶¢ Wade L 119 23.30 1074 Slades Tank119¶¢ Seven Devils Road118¶¢ General Jimbo118¨© stalk inside, driving 7
Workout(s): 18 Nov 25 RP 3F ft :39.4h 5/8 2 Oct 25 RP 3F ft :38.2h 7/10 30 Aug 25 RP 4F ft :48.4bg 10/92

6
6-1 Black

Determined Lover 75 ª (L)
Ch.g.4 Too Much Bling - Romantic Myth by Ice Box, OK
Black, white sash

73 $20,000 Own: Larry L. Stewart
Trn: Scott Corderman (47-11-2-7)

IRAM V. DIEGO (178-19-21-25) 122

2025: 7 1 1 2 $35,167 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 9 1 2 2 $28,843 Off (Dirt): 4 0 2 1 $11,519
Life: 18 2 3 5 $69,179 Distance: 7 1 1 2 $34,758

Track: 5 1 0 2 $32,801
24Oct25 RP8 sys 5Kº^ :22¶¹ :45¼¿ 1:04^¾ 3g lClm 20000nw3/L 68-70 8 5 3¸ 5¸¢ 5½ 5¶^ Diego I V 122 bfL 5.60 Night Passage119¹¡ Yougotthisjr121¸ Mission Lockout122¸¡ bump, 4w, faltered 9
14Aug25 RP10 ft 6f»^ :22¶¿ :45½¸ 1:11»¼ 3g lAlw 39000nw2/L 84-77 9 1 3¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¶ Cabrera D 122 bfL *2.20 1123 Determined Lover122¶ Cajun Stoops119¶¡ Valid Euro122º£ bid turn, pulled away 11
03Aug25 Prm7 ft 6f¹^ :22¶½ :45¶¸ 1:09¿¼ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 72-74 6 1 3¸ 3¶¡ 1«¬ 4¸ Triana, Jr. A 121 bfBL 3.00 Golden Greek121¶¢ Hayahlookatme121¨µ Running Bayou117¡ bid 1/4,duel,yielded 6
28Jun25 Prm9 ft 5Kº^ :22¹½ :45¼^ 1:03¾¹ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 80-86 1 3 2¶ 4¸¡ 2¶¡ 3¸ Triana, Jr. A 121 bBL 15.00 One Big Haas120¸ Forty Niner Gold121«¬ Determined Lover121¸ wait rail 1/4p,2wbid 7
31May25 Prm7 ft 6fº¹ :21¿½ :45¶^ 1:09¼¹ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 87-70 6 1 2«¬ 2¡ 3¸ 4¼¡ Triana, Jr. A 121 bBL 8.50 Hit Scene121º One Big Haas120£ Forthelonghaul120¶£ press,vied tn,weaknd 7
15Apr25 Wrd6 ft 6f»» :21½¿ :45¶¶ 1:10¶^ 3g lAlw 23000nw2/L 105-64 4 5 6¸¡ 6¹£ 5¼¡ 2¿¡ Sanchez O 125 bL 4.70 Mi Saturday120¿¡ Determined Lover125¡ I Be a King125¸¡ wstdy3/8,3w,rallied str 7
18Mar25 Wrd3 ft 6f»» :22¸¿ :45»¾ 1:11¸º 3g lAlw 23000nw2/L 67-69 7 7 7º£ 6¹¢ 4¸¡ 3»£ Sanchez O 125 bL 14.40 Paynt Ball125»£ Smackzilla125¨© Determined Lover125«¬ wide upper str,willing 8
22Aug24 RP9 ft 5Kº^ :22^¿ :45¾^ 1:04½¸ 3g lAlw 35000nw1/x 75-74 4 6 4¶¡ 4¸ 4¸¢ 3¼ Diego I V 120 bL 28.50 1080 Breakable Code124º¡ Luckytabucky120¶¡ Determined Lover120¸¡ 2w, angled in 1/4 pole 7
Workout(s): 15 Oct 25 RP 3F ft :40.2h 7/8

7
5-1 Orange

Norway Beach 66 ª (L)
B.g.4 Caleb's Posse - Cass Lake Kitty by Latent Heat, OK
Black, red diamond frame, red diamond stripe and cuffs on sleeves, red cap

60 $20,000 Own: Carter Thoroughbreds LLC (George Carter)
Trn: Joe S. Offolter (94-18-16-15)

WALTER DE LA CRUZ (28-3-6-4) 122

2025: 5 0 1 1 $9,757 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $100
2024: 9 1 2 0 $34,885 Off (Dirt): 5 1 1 0 $28,781
Life: 17 2 4 1 $72,453 Distance: 7 0 1 1 $16,245

Track: 9 1 4 0 $47,785
24Oct25 RP8 sys 5Kº^ :22¶¹ :45¼¿ 1:04^¾ 3g lClm 20000nw3/L 67-75 5 3 4¸ 3¸ 4¼ 4¾ Cabrera D 122 bL 5.00 Night Passage119¹¡ Yougotthisjr121¸ Mission Lockout122¸¡ chased, 3w, no menace 9
16Aug25 RP8 ft 5Kº^ :22^» :46¸¿ 1:05¹½ 3g lClm 20000nw3/L 72-74 2 4 5¶£ 5£ 2¶ 2¡ Cabrera D 122 bL 3.00 981 One Big Haas118¡ Norway Beach122£ Light the Code122£ close up,finished well 7
11Jul25 LS5 fm p 5fº¼ :21º^ :44¹¼ :56^^ 3g Alw 33500nw1/x 23-24 1 10 11¶¸ 11¶º 11¸¹ 11¸º¡ Quinonez L S 122 bL 44.50 980 Hoff120¨µ Let's Go Mark122¶£ Springtown122«¬ wdistanced 11
29Apr25 Wrd3 mys 6f»» :21½¿ :44¿º 1:10¹» 3g lAlw 25000cnd 88-65 5 4 3¸¡ 5º 5½ 5¶^ Quinonez L S 125 bL 2.30 Papa Bill125¶ Dancing Devil125¶¡ Cielo's Knight125¼£ track,3p,faded 6
01Apr25 Wrd4 ft 6f»» :22¿¸ :46¼» 1:11^^ 3g lAlw 25000cnd 72-67 3 2 2«¬ 3¨µ 5» 3¶¶¢ Quinonez L S 125 bL 2.90 R D C Posse125½¡ Promise Code125¹£ Norway Beach125¸ press4-3p,btw1/4,faded 7
11Dec24 RP8 ft 6f»^ :22¶» :45¹¼ 1:12¸¶ 3g lAlw 36000nw3/L 88-84 5 5 5¸£ 5¹£ 5»¢ 2«¬ Eramia R E 120 bL 9.10 Storms Last120«¬ Norway Beach120¨µ Legacy Account119¶£ 3w turn, up for place 6
09Nov24 RP7 my 6f»^ :22¼¹ :45½¹ 1:10¿¶ 3g lAlw 36000nw3/L 65-81 4 1 3¡ 4¨µ 4¸ 4¶¢ Eramia R E 121 bL 11.40 969 Bobwhite Bobby120¨µ Legacy Account119¶ Mortify118«¬ chased, 3w, no menace 5
02Nov24 RP5 sysu 5fº» :21¾¾ :46^¾ :58¿º 3g Clm 25000nw3/L 101-85 2 3 3¡ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 2¡ Eramia R E 121 bL 4.20 979 Bay Baybe120¡ Norway Beach121¶¡ Mr Peloton120¨© bid 2w, up for place 7
Workout(s): a16 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :48.2h 1/7 15 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :49.3h 21/30 3 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :49.4h 27/33 20 Sep 25 RP 4F ft :49.2h 43/86
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ª - Oklahoma Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-5-1-2 RP-11/22/2025-2



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Cent Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Cent Minimum) / Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5) (.50 Cent Minimum)

3 Remington Park
Maiden Claiming Presented by:

Senor Buscador

equibase.com/QR

Purse $27,000. (Plus $6,075 from The Oklahoma Bred Program) For ACCREDITED OKLAHOMA-BREDS Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old. Weight, 120 Lbs Claiming Price $30,000. Six
Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Den's Dazzler ª
B.f.2 Den's Legacy - Dazzle Her by Street Sense, OK
Red and white checks, red emblem on white diamond, white cuffs on red sleeves, red cap

0.00 $30,000 Own: W. Mike Jones
Trn: Mark W. Buehrer (59-6-8-6)

ALFREDO TRIANA, JR. (69-10-9-8) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 31 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :48.4h 30/79 21 Oct 25 RP 5F ft 1:02.3bg 14/20 11 Oct 25 RP 5F ft 1:02.1bg 20/30 30 Sep 25 RP 4F ft :48.2bg 13/31

2
EvenWhite

Mo Ta 35 ª
B.f.2 Mo Town - Tapiceria by Tapizar, OK
White, black sash

26 $30,000 Own: Center Hills Farm
Trn: Scott E. Young (103-15-17-9)

FLOYD WETHEY JR. (214-33-29-24) 120

2025: 3 0 1 0 $5,028 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 $5,028 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 1 0 $5,028
16Oct25 RP2 ft 5Kº^ :21¿¹ :46^¸ 1:06º^ 2 klMcl 20000 76-44 4 1 1¸ 1¹ 1¸ 2¶¡ Wethey Jr. F 120 b *2.30 Sweep the West118¶¡ Mo Ta120¸£ Justalittlepicky119» wpace, could not last 7
18Sep25 RP10 ft 5fº» :22¾¸ :46¾¹ :59»¸ 2 k Mcl 35000 56-34 6 1 1¡ 2«¬ 3¾ 5¶¸ Quinonez B 120 bf 26.30 967 Agua Fresca120¾¡ Mirror120¸ Aunt Penny120¶¢ duel inside, gave way 12
08Aug25 RP1 ft 5fº» :22»¼ :47º¿ 1:01»» 2 klMsw 38000 79--- 4 3 1¸ 2¡ 5¾¡ 7¶½¢ Quinonez B 120 bf 5.40 From the Top Rope120¸¡ Momacya118¶£ Gift of Grace118¶¢ gd speed, gave way 1/4 7
Workout(s): a14 Nov 25 RP 5F ft :59.4h 1/15 5 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :48.1h 6/31 4 Oct 25 RP 5F ft 1:02.3h 22/25 6 Sep 25 RP 4F ft :49.3h 40/114

3
5-1 Blue

Braxton's Girl ª
B.f.2 Runhappy - Spring Forth by Munnings, OK
Maroon, White Braces, White 'JO' Emblem, Maroon and White Blocks on Sleeves

13 $30,000 Own: Jesse Oberlander
Trn: Owner (24-3-3-2)

EZEQUIEL LARA (8-0-0-1) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $110 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $110 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $110
03Oct25 RP2 ft 5Kº^ :22»¶ :46¼¿ 1:05¹º 2 klMsw 38000 34-13 11 3 4¸¢ 7¸£ 10¶¸ 9¶¿¢ Lara E 121 21.80 Lil Miss Brisket119º¡ Girldontgoawaymad119½¢ Zayla120¸ 5w turn, faltered, 11
Workout(s): 1 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :49.4h 48/72 24 Sep 25 RP 3F ft :39.2h 12/14 13 Sep 25 RP 4F ft :49.1bg 37/126 6 Sep 25 RP 3F ft :39.0h 19/45

4
6-1 Yellow

Avie Rae ª
Gr/ro.f.2 Mitole - Gray Sky Mesa by Graydar, OK
Black, pink "HL", pink cuffs on sleeves, pink cap

26 $30,000 Own: Haley Luneack
Trn: Alex T. Hartman (14-3-2-2)

IRAM V. DIEGO (178-19-21-25) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,247 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,247 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,247
16Oct25 RP2 ft 5Kº^ :21¿¹ :46^¸ 1:06º^ 2 klMcl 20000 35-26 6 4 5¼¢ 4½ 4½ 4¿¢ Diego I V 118 3.60 Sweep the West118¶¡ Mo Ta120¸£ Justalittlepicky119» 4w turn, no threat 7
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :51.0h 65/79 8 Oct 25 RP 3F ft :38.4h 9/12 28 Sep 25 RP 5F ft 1:03.2h 11/13 20 Sep 25 RP 4F ft :49.0bg 25/86

5
10-1 Green

Gospel Zetta 29 ª
B.f.2 Chitto - Witticism by Istan, OK
Black, red cross, black and red sleeves, red cap

25 $30,000 Own: Steve F. Williams
Trn: Owner (104-5-8-13)

ERNESTO VALDEZ-JIMENEZ (214-26-32-20) 120

2025: 2 0 0 1 $1,271 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $1,271 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $1,271
31Oct25 RP1 ft 5Kº^ :22¾¸ :46¾^ 1:06¸¸ 2 klMcl 7500 28-35 7 4 5¶£ 5¶¢ 3º 3¼ Triana, Jr. A 120 24.70 Misses Millie118¡ Becky Is Sexy118»¡ Gospel Zetta120£ rallied, 3w, no menace 9
03Oct25 RP3 ft 5Kº^ :22»» :46¼» 1:05¸½ 2 k Mcl 25000 ---14 10 12 11¿ 10¿¡ 9¶» 9¶¿ Zabala E C 119 70.00 Serious Rock118¹¡ Honor Society119¾ Civilianaire120¶¡wsteadied off heels 12
Workout(s): 15 Oct 25 RP 3F ft :37.1bg 4/8 6 Sep 25 RP 4F ft :48.3bg 18/114 30 Aug 25 RP 4F ft :48.3h 8/92

6
10-1 Black

Gospel Lois 27 ª
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Modernist - Yule Party by Harlan's Holiday, OK
Black, red cross, black and red sleeves, red cap

11 $30,000 Own: Steve F. Williams
Trn: Owner (104-5-8-13)

WESTON HAMILTON (11-2-1-1) 120

2025: 3 0 0 0 $330 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $110
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $330 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $330
31Oct25 RP2 fm p 7Kº^ :23¾¾ :48º¼ 1:31¹¼ 2 k Msw 38000 2-23 5 8 11¶º 10¶¸ 10¸º 10¸¿¡ Goncalves L D 120 b 117.90 Faye's Gold118¼ Sugar Hill120º¢ Depencier118£ win tight first turn 11
03Oct25 RP2 ft 5Kº^ :22»¶ :46¼¿ 1:05¹º 2 klMsw 38000 28-11 7 8 9¹ 8¸£ 11¶¹ 11¸^ ValdezJiminez E 119 b 75.90 Lil Miss Brisket119º¡ Girldontgoawaymad119½¢ Zayla120¸ 3w, failed to menace, 11
20Sep25 RP6 ft 6Kº^ :22»¹ :46^^ 1:20¶¸ 2 klMsw 38000 83--- 1 3 3¡ 7¾£ 10¸¸ 10¸¿ Cunningham T 121 b 31.20 Inca Code119¡ Momacya120¹¡ Gift of Grace120¶ brief speed, stopped 10
Workout(s): 12 Sep 25 RP 3F ft :38.0h 4/12 30 Aug 25 RP 4F ft :48.3h 8/92

7
4-1 Orange

Brielle ª
B.f.2 Flat Out - Stormquility by After Market, OK
Black and Yellow Quarters, Black "K", Black and yellow Halved Sleeves, Black Cap

30 $30,000 Own: Barry Koch
Trn: Jesse Oberlander (24-3-3-2)

DAVID CABRERA (226-37-38-41) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $110 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $110
Life: 1 0 0 0 $110 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $110

Track: 1 0 0 0 $110
24Oct25 RP6 sys 6f»^ :22¹^ :46^¾ 1:13¶¶ 2 klMsw 38000 43-30 6 11 8¼¢ 6¶¶ 6¿¢ 8¶¸ Cabrera D 119 27.90 Easter Gift118¶£ Elegant Okie120¶£ Code Aurie119¸£ 3 wide turn, no threat 12
Workout(s): 11 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :48.0bg 11/82 2 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :51.4bg 31/32 24 Sep 25 RP 4F ft :51.2h 14/17 14 Sep 25 RP 3F ft :38.4h 3/5
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ª - Oklahoma Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 2-7-3-4 RP-11/22/2025-3



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Cent Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Cent Minimum) / Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) (.50 Cent Minimum) / Pick 4 (Races 4-5-6-7) (.50
Cent Minimum)

4 Remington Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $15,000. (Plus up to $3,375 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three, Four, and Five Years Old. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 122
Lbs Claiming Price $10,000. Oklahoma Bred Claiming Price $12,500. One Mile And Seventy Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Irish Writ 37 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Tapwrit - Colm's Lady by Uncle Mo, KY
Blue, white "MR", blue sleeves, blue cap

30 $10,000 Own: Marti L. Rodriguez and Don H. Reavis
Trn: Marti L. Rodriguez (27-0-1-2)

LUIS S. QUINONEZ (128-14-18-11) 122

2025: 7 0 0 2 $4,779 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $4,588
2024: 2 0 0 0 $490 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $187
Life: 18 0 3 2 $14,642 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 0 0 1 $3,566
01Nov25 RP9 ft 6f»^ :22º¾ :46¾¶ 1:13¶¶ 35k Mcl 10000 10-39 5 9 10¿¢ 12¶¶ 8¼£ 4»£ Quinonez L S 122 L 53.00 Nalla D120¶£ Prime Number118¸£ Bling's Artwork118¶¢ rallied, 6w, willingly 12
05Oct25 RP6 ft 6f»^ :22¼º :46¸½ 1:12^½ 35k Mcl 7500 4-37 2 4 6¶^ 7¶^ 6¶½ 4¶»¢ Diaz R 124 L 50.30 Pondicherry124¹¢ Avalon Girl124¶^¡ Warm Days119¶¡ settled, inside evenly 8
28Aug25 RP5 ft u 1m»^ :49¶» 1:14¶º 1:41¶¹ 35k Mcl 30000 34-30 1 4¸¡ 7½¡ 6¶¸ 6¶¼ 5¸^¢ Manrrique F J 123 L 39.10 938 Forever Safe123¹¡ Powerwashed119¡ Joyful Image123¶¼¢ unhurried, no threat 7
09Aug25 RP2 ft 6f»^ :22¹½ :46½¼ 1:12¿¼ 35k Mcl 7500 59-29 8 3 6»¡ 7½¢ 4¿ 3¸^¢ Diaz R 124 L 19.00 962 Razors Edge120¹¢ Lightsoutscarlett118¶½ Irish Writ124¨µ swung wide, grinding 8
09Jul25 Fmt4 ft 6f¶» 1:17»¿ 3gk Mcl 10000 ---18 2 2 2¸¡ 4º 4¹¡ 3»¢ Benn C J 127 L 9.00 Desired Fantasies123¹ Lady Rashen125¸¢ Irish Writ127¡ mild rail rally 3rd 5
18Jun25 Fmt3 ft 4f¸^ :47»¾ 3gk Mcl 10000 ---12 3 6 6½£ -- 6»¡ 4¾£ Delorme L 125 L 9.20 Lady for the Money125£ Shelley's Rose125º Moonlit Forest125º back, mild interest 7
04Jun25 Fmt1 gd 4f¸^ :47¹½ 3gk Mcl 10000 ---7 4 8 8¾¡ -- 6¶¹ 5¶º¡ Goff, Jr. B L 125 L 10.00 Go Lauren Go120¸¢ Lady for the Money125¸£ Da Last Tequila125º¡ improved late btwn 9
05Jun24 Fmt3 ft 4f¸^ :46¸½ 3gk Mcl 10000 ---21 6 5 5¶¶ -- 5¶¸ 5¶» Goff, Jr. B L 125 L 14.50 Amber's Diamond120»¢ Coin Purse120¹£ Goldie's Legacy125¡ no rally 3w 6
19Mar24 Wrd3 ft 5Kº» :22¸º :46¿^ 1:07¸» 3gk Mcl 7500 27-19 4 3 6¾¡ 6¶¶ 6½¡ 5¶¶£ Cabrera D 125 hL 2.30 Gospel Freely120¶£ Lady Yellowstone120½¡ Smokin Motion125¶¢ outside, no late bid 6

2
7-2 White

Sanoviv 31 ª (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Wilburn - Dame Fortune by Into Mischief, OK
White, American flag with "MT" in circle white stars on blue sleeves,

22 $12,500 Own: Max K. Thomas, Jr.
Trn: Jaime Castellanos (30-2-1-1)

ALFREDO TRIANA, JR. (69-10-9-8) 118

2025: 5 0 0 0 $2,678 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 0 0 $1,185 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,015
Life: 8 0 0 0 $3,863 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 7 0 0 0 $3,763
18Oct25 RP4 ft 1m»^ :48¶» 1:15^¹ 1:42¹¿ 35klMsw 38000 80-24 2 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 7¾ 8¶¼ Cabrera D 119 bfL 103.40 Luck Is a Lady118¹£ Tizabellarina120¸ Caman Up118¸¢ vied 2w, gave way 9
02Oct25 RP7 ft 5Kº^ :22¶¼ :46¸¶ 1:04½¹ 35klMsw 38000 ---23 9 7 11¶^ 8½ 8¶º 9¶½£ Quinonez L S 120 bfL 98.70 Dontcallitacomebak120¾ Lucked Out118¨© Eurpurdy118¡ unhurried, no threat 12
12Sep25 RP2 ft 1B»^ :50¶¿ 1:15»» 1:49¼» 35klMsw 38000 57-25 4 2¡ 1«¬ 3¡ 4¿ 4¶¿ Quinonez L S 120 bfL 22.10 982 Code of the South124«¬ Hot Cookie124¶¶¡ Tizabellarina120½¡ vied, led, tired late 6
23Aug25 RP4 ft 5Kº^ :22½¾ :47¸¶ 1:07¾^ 35klMcl 20000 45-8 2 4 5¹£ 6½ 6¶¸ 6¶¼ Quinonez L S 120 bfL 4.20 977 Posetively Perfect120¶¢ Suprising Code124¹¡ Miss Pairodocs124¡ winside, lacked rally 7
03Jul25 LS5 ft 6f¹¾ :22¶¹ :45¼^ 1:11¾¿ 3gk Msw 33000 77--- 9 3 4º¡ 8¶¶ 8¶½ 9¹¾ Cabrera D 120 bfL 26.70 961 Mysidehustle124¼¢ Buzzworthy120¡ Gun Twirl124¹¡ 4-w, retreated 9
30Nov24 RP5 ft 6f»^ :22¿¼ :47»» 1:13¾» 2 klMsw 34000 76-5 3 4 2¶ 3¶¡ 7¶» 7¹^ Triana, Jr. A 120 bf 10.90 1009 Competitive Bond121¶¢ Gospel Share119¸£ Callitfateluckarma118¶¡ chased inside, used up 7
02Nov24 RP8 sys 6f»^ :22½¼ :47^» 1:13º» 2 klMsw 34000 83-64 7 1 1¡ 1¶ 2¡ 5¸ Triana, Jr. A 120 bf 41.10 976 Miss Code Red118£ Gospel Share118«¬ Lucy's Halo119£ pace 2w, weakened late 7
29Sep24 RP2 ft 5Kº^ :22º½ :46»¿ 1:05º¹ 2 klMsw 34000 35-14 7 10 9¹¢ 9º¡ 10¾¡ 9¸^£ Barandela S 120 bf 35.40 996 Floras Ora118¼£ Competitive Bond118¶ Okie Music118«¬ 5 wide turn, no threat 10

3
12-1 Blue

Oh My Vron 32 (L)
B.f.3 Om - Vronsky Zips Away by Vronsky, CA
Green, white diamonds, white diamond stripe on sleeves, white cap

27 $10,000 Own: Clark O. Brewster
Trn: J. Alan Williams (42-4-6-4)

WESTON HAMILTON (11-2-1-1) 118

2025: 2 0 0 0 $610 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $610 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $110
05Oct25 RP9 ft u 1m»^ :47¿¼ 1:13¸¶ 1:40º¿ 35k Mcl 30000 58--- 9 9¿¡ 9¼¢ 9¶¾ 8¸¿ 9º¹¡ Wiseman I 120 bL 6.70 Powerwashed120º¡ Let'sgojlo120¼¢ Joyful Image124¶£ trailed, outrun 9
09Aug25 Dmr10 ft 6fº» :22¸½ :45¼½ 1:10¼¸ 3gklMsw 100000 27-54 4 6 9½¢ 7¾£ 8¶¶ 8¶º£ Espinoza A 120 L 31.60 Christel Clean120¹¡ Timekeeper's Charm120¸£ Tiger Fire120¶¢wshifted out/in st,ins 9
Workout(s): 7 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :48.2bg 6/36 26 Sep 25 RP 4F ft :51.3h 46/48 17 Sep 25 RP 4F ft :49.0bg 5/20 6 Sep 25 RP 4F ft :48.3h 14/114

4
15-1 Yellow

Magnolia Princess 32 (L)
B.f.3 Palace Malice - Double the Lead by Bernardini, OK
Maroon, Three Silver Diamonds, White Sleeves, Maroon Cuffs

25 $10,000 Own: Cimarron TTT Farms LLC (Marvin Triplett)
Trn: J. Alan Williams (42-4-6-4)

OBED SANCHEZ (112-11-10-12) 118

2025: 4 0 0 1 $1,494 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $100
2024: 1 0 0 0 $85 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 1 $1,579 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 0 1 $1,479
01Nov25 RP9 ft 6f»^ :22º¾ :46¾¶ 1:13¶¶ 35k Mcl 10000 ---36 3 10 11¶^ 10¶^ 9¼£ 6½ Sanchez O 119 bL 49.20 Nalla D120¶£ Prime Number118¸£ Bling's Artwork118¶¢ mild rally, no threat 12
09Oct25 RP2 ft 5Kº^ :22º¼ :46¹¼ 1:04¿¹ 35k Mcl 7500 13-40 1 7 7»£ 6º 4½ 3¶^£ Sanchez O 119 bL 50.30 Let Your Love Show120¿¡ Prime Number118¶¢ Magnolia Princess119«¬ winside, steadied 1/4 8
13Sep25 RP4 ft 6Kº^ :22¿½ :46¾» 1:19¿¸ 35k Mcl 7500 49-9 5 8 8º¡ 8½¢ 11¶¿ 11¹^ Sanchez O 119 bL 73.00 978 Find the Light118¹¢ We Hear You119¹£ Warm Days118¹ failed to menace 11
01Feb25 Hou5 fm p¶¾ 1m¶½» :48¹^ 1:13½¼ 1:39¼¾ 35k Msw 33000 74-22 1 4¸¡ 5º¡ 8¿ 8¶¾ 9¹½£ Triana, Jr. A 120 bL 53.90 Legacy Defined123¶ Sugarcoat123¶¢ Catalyst123¹ trckd inside,eased str 9
06Dec24 RP6 ft 5fº» :23^¿ :47¸¼ :59¾¿ 2 k Msw 34000 ----- 3 5 4¶¶ 4¾¡ 6¶» 6¹¸ Eramia R E 121 b 12.50 Lady Crush118¶ Blingster118¶^ Red Seven119¼¡ 2 wide turn, no factor 6
Workout(s): 22 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :49.3h 24/38 30 Sep 25 RP 4F ft :50.0h 23/31 30 Aug 25 RP 4F ft :50.1h 66/92

5
6-1 Green

Coded Kiss 45 ª (L)
B.f.3 Code West - More Than Kisses by More Than Ready, OK
Green, white sash

42 $12,500 Own: Cecil E. Huddleston
Trn: Jory Ferrell (11-0-2-1)

BELEN QUINONEZ (92-4-12-6) 118

2025: 2 0 0 0 $220 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $110
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $220 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $220
31Oct25 RP9 ft 6f»^ :22º¼ :46¼^ 1:12¹º 35klMcl 10000 52-33 4 8 6¸£ 6¸£ 7¿¢ 7¶¸ Quinonez B 119 L 4.50 Suprising Code122¼¡ Aroa120¶¡ That Was Easy118¨µ 3w, bid, flattened out 13
02Oct25 RP9 fm p¸^ *5f¿» :21¸¾ :44¹¼ :56¾¸ 35k Mcl 35000 1-50 2 9 10¶¸ 10¶¸ 9¶¸ 9¾¡ ValdezJiminez E 120 L 42.50 Demotion124¡ Deadly Beauty120¶£ Canoga120£ unhurried, no factor 10
Workout(s): 17 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :49.1h 4/15 23 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :47.3bg 5/42 24 Sep 25 RP 3F ft :37.2h 5/14 19 Sep 25 RP 4F ft :48.3bg 8/42

6
5-2 Black

Movie Ticket 34 (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 The Factor - Flashy Gal by Smart Strike, KY
Navy, white "CASTER" and diamonds, navy and white diamonds on sleeves, white cap

33 $10,000 Own: Boyd Caster
Trn: Owner (58-7-5-6)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (226-64-44-23) 118

2025: 2 0 0 0 $370 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $260
Life: 2 0 0 0 $370 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $260

Track: 1 0 0 0 $110
01Nov25 RP9 ft 6f»^ :22º¾ :46¾¶ 1:13¶¶ 35k Mcl 10000 38-36 7 4 5»¢ 6»¢ 6¼ 7½¢ Diego I V 118 L *2.40 Nalla D120¶£ Prime Number118¸£ Bling's Artwork118¶¢ 2w turn, no threat 12
17Jun25 Ind5 gd u 1ÇÀ ¾^ :45¹½ 1:10¼¶ 1:41»¹ 3gk Mcl 32000 60-30 7 4¼¡ 3¶¹ 6¶¹ 6¸¸ 7¹^ De La Cruz F 120 L 3.70 Beaches and Pearls120¶^ Morgan's Bluff124º¡ Big Earn124¹¡ wbumped start,faded 9
Workout(s): 27 Oct 25 RP 3F ft :37.1h 3/14 24 Sep 25 RP 5F ft 1:01.1h 2/8 10 Sep 25 RP 4F ft :48.3h 11/44 2 Sep 25 RP 4F my :48.0h 3/35

7
8-1 Orange

Moro Princess 51
Gr/ro.m.5 Moro Tap - Zenderella by Zensational, TX
Gold, black Herreros Racing, black "SB" in star frame, black star stripe on gold sleeves

47 $10,000 Own: Herreros Racing (Jonathan Herreros)
Trn: Stephanie Herreros (7-0-1-1)

ERNESTO VALDEZ-JIMENEZ (214-26-32-20) 122

2025: 6 0 0 1 $4,515 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $200
2024: 5 0 0 0 $500 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 2 $3,498
Life: 14 0 1 2 $9,795 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,789
09Oct25 RP5 ft u 1m»^ :47¶¶ 1:12¶º 1:40¹¶ 35k Mcl 30000 86-52 5 1¶ 1¶ 2«¬ 2¹ 4¹¢ ValdezJiminez E 124 69.50 Honeycrisp124¨µ Grand Circle120¨© Jet Pack120¹ duel inside, weakened, 9
18Sep25 RP4 ft 5Kº^ :22¶^ :46¸º 1:05^¾ 35k Msw 38000 53-39 3 5 7º¢ 7¼ 6¿¢ 6¶¼£ Fuentes M 124 58.80 990 Bang Bang Fury124¶¢ Haleakala118¹£ Gun Twirl124¨© settled, 2w, no threat 9
21Aug25 RP6 ft 5Kº^ :22»½ :47¶¹ 1:06¸¼ 35k Mcl 30000 74-55 10 2 2«¬ 4¶¢ 7¼ 7¾ Reyes L R 124 51.10 961 Belle Blaze124¶¢ Buzzworthy120¸¢ Deadly Beauty120¡ dueled 2w, outfinished 10
04Jul25 LS4 mys 5K¹» :22»¹ :46¾¸ 1:07¸¸ 3gk Mcl 25000 79-48 7 1 1«¬ 1¶ 2¹ 3º¡ CamachoBenitez S 122» 9.90 974 Rockitretta124º¢ We Hear You120¨µ Moro Princess122¸ pace, weakened late 7
15Jun25 LS1 ft 5K¹» :22»^ :47^^ 1:07¶» 3gklMcl 15000 63-42 1 4 3¶¡ 4¹ 4º 4» CamachoBenitez S 124» 8.50 959 R S American Tide119¶¡ Holiday Lines124¶¢ True Chief120¸¢ drifted out, gave way 7
18May25 LS2 fm p¸^ 5fº¼ :22^» :45ºº :58^¶ 3gk Mcl 25000 51-49 6 9 6¼ 4»¡ 5»¡ 7¾¢ Camacho V 119» 12.00 947 Hello Goodbye124¨µ Eagle Vision124º¡ Mucho Vapor124¡ wcrowded start,off slow 9
12Jul24 LS7 ft 6f¹¾ :22^¿ :46½¼ 1:12¿¿ 3gklMsw 40000 41-36 4 14 14¿¡ 14¿£ 9¶¶ 7¶¹£ CamachoBenitez S 124 35.40 918 Mariah120«¬ Mizz Factor124¸¢ Songerie118£ wcut off, no menace 14
22Jun24 LS9 fm p 5fº¼ :21¿¶ :45^¾ :57¶¾ 3gk Mcl 30000 70-47 5 5 6¸£ 6»¡ 8¿¢ 10¶^¢ Salazar T 119» 20.30 970 On Wing120º¢ Hollywoodboulevard121¶¢ Cat Island Express119¶ wcheckd 3/8, empty 12
09Jun24 LS5 ft 6f¹¾ :22¼^ :45¿¶ 1:11½¾ 3gk Msw 33000 64-45 4 6 5¹ 7¼¡ 10¶¶ 10¶¼£ Salazar T 119» 42.90 911 Marquee Lady120¶£ Wec Keah118¹¡ Mi Sonrisa118¶¢ failed to respond 11

8
10-1 Pink

Hail's Tribute 16 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Tom's Tribute - Kailani Tiger by Eye of the Tiger, CA
White, White "SF" on Red Oval, Red Cap

8 $10,000 Own: Paul A. Hagemann
Trn: Samuel Calvario (38-1-2-5)

BRAYAN PENA (9-0-0-0) 122

2025: 3 0 0 0 $310 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $310 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $110
09Oct25 RP2 ft 5Kº^ :22º¼ :46¹¼ 1:04¿¹ 35k Mcl 7500 ---14 5 6 8½£ 8¶^ 6¶¹ 6¸¶¡ Quinonez B 124 L 67.60 Let Your Love Show120¿¡ Prime Number118¶¢ Magnolia Princess119«¬ unhurried, no threat 8
28Jun25 LS3 ft 7f¸½ :23º¾ :46½» 1:26^º 3gk Mcl 7500 19--- 4 9 10½ 11¶¿ 11¸¹ 11¹¼£ Benavides D 124 L 28.60 914 Very Unlikely120¸£ Beachya120»¡ Gormley's Kitten120¶¢ outpaced, no factor 11
17Apr25 LS2 ft 5K¹» :22¸½ :46¿^ 1:07»¾ 3gk Mcl 7500 22-9 1 9 8¶¶ 8¶º 8¶¹ 7¸¸¡ Rivera S 124 L 31.70 899 West Texas Ruby124¡ Glitters Andie118¶£ Mucho Vapor124£ inside turn, no threat 9
Workout(s): 8 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :50.3h 78/89 16 Sep 25 RP 5F ft 1:02.2h 3/12

9
15-1 Aqua

Glory Bound 22 (L)
Ch.f.3 Goldencents - Badge of Glory by Badge of Silver, MN
Green, red apple, red apples on sleeves, green cap

16 $10,000 Own: Cheryl Sprick and Richard Bremer
Trn: Michael E. Biehler (25-4-2-3)

DAVID CABRERA (226-37-38-41) 118

2025: 2 0 0 0 $538 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $538 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $110
01Nov25 RP9 ft 6f»^ :22º¾ :46¾¶ 1:13¶¶ 35k Mcl 10000 37-14 12 5 6»¢ 9¾¡ 11¶º 11¶½¢ Cabrera D 119 L 52.60 Nalla D120¶£ Prime Number118¸£ Bling's Artwork118¶¢ brief speed, no factor 12
13Sep25 Cby8 ft 5Kº^ :22¹¹ :46¾¼ 1:06º½ 35k Mcl 12500 ---17 4 6 6¿¡ 6¶¸ 6¶^ 5¶¾¢ Roman C 119 L 13.00 Pretti Boujee119¹¡ Wish Upon a Flame119¼£ Shirley Ann's Girl123¼ woff slow, no threat 6
Workout(s): 26 Oct 25 RP 4F my :52.2h 5/5 17 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :49.0h 23/60 7 Oct 25 RP 5F ft 1:02.0h 5/9 29 Aug 25 Cby 5F ft 1:05.4bg 3/3

10
15-1 Purple

D J Deal (L1)
Ch.f.3 Aurelius Maximus - Miss Cat Dancing by Tactical Cat, TX
White, Blue Dots, White Stripes on Blue Sleeves, blue cap

0.00 $10,000 Own: Darrell W. Bravenec
Trn: Jaime Castellanos (30-2-1-1)

SANTOS RIVERA (117-7-6-11) 118

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 8 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :50.3h 79/89 22 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :49.1bg 18/38 11 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :49.1h 35/82 26 Sep 25 RP 4F ft :50.1hg 40/48
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ª - Oklahoma Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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WPS / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Cent Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Cent Minimum) / Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) (.50 Cent Minimum) / Pick 5 (Races 5-6-7-8-9) (.50
Cent Minimum)

5 Remington Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $20,000. (Plus up to $4,500 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs
Non-winners Of A Race Since October 22, 2025 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since September 22, 2025 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $10,000. Oklahoma Bred Claiming Price $12,500. Five
And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Successfulpath 59 (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Too Much Bling - Signalpath by Eskendereya, TX
White, black and red flags, red "HURRICANE" on sleeves, red cap

65 $10,000 Own: Wanda and Steve Dupy
Trn: J. R. Caldwell (69-11-9-12)

RENE DIAZ (140-16-14-19) 120

2025: 6 1 0 1 $28,236 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 2 2 1 $81,259 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $34,870
Life: 15 4 2 2 $129,260 Distance: 4 1 0 2 $33,290

Track: 2 0 0 0 $195
25Oct25 RP5 mys 6f»^ :22^¿ :45¼¶ 1:11½¼ 3gk Clm 10000 86-49 8 2 2¶ 2¶¡ 7¼£ 7¶¸ Diaz R 120 bL 9.00 Lookatchu119«¬ Stormy's Revenge120«¬ Yvonne's Miss120¸ chased, 2w, faltered 8
31May25 LS6 ft 6f¹¾ :22¾¶ :45¾¹ 1:11½½ 3gklAoc 18000nw1/x 70-65 4 4 3¶¡ 4¹ 5¼ 5¶^ Diaz R 122 bL *2.70 1107 She's Candified124«¬ Midshipman's Lady123¶¡ Quinquela119» 5-w, empty 7
02May25 LS7 mys 6f¹¾ :22^º :45º¸ 1:10½» 3gklAoc 20000nw2/x-c 89-55 3 4 4º 6¾ 6¶¸ 7¸¸£ Juarez, Jr. A J 122 L 5.90 1103 Stilettos119º¡ Naval Woman119¹ Cajun Doll124»¡ 3-w, flattened out 8

Claimed by Dupy, Wanda and Dupy, Steve from Sanders, Wayne and Hirsch, Larry for $20,000, Calhoun W. Bret - Trainer
Workout(s): 14 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :49.1h 11/28 4 Oct 25 RP 5F ft 1:02.1h 12/25 25 Sep 25 RP 4F ft :49.3h 27/39 13 Sep 25 RP 4F ft :49.4h 59/126

2
15-1 White

Saint Sarena 62 (L)
Ch.m.6 Strong Mandate - Badge of Glory by Badge of Silver, MN
Green, red apple, red apples on sleeves, green cap

66 $10,000 Own: Cheryl Sprick and Richard Bremer
Trn: Michael E. Biehler (25-4-2-3)

ISAIAH WISEMAN (138-6-11-15) 120

2025: 3 0 0 1 $4,980 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $250
2024: 5 0 1 2 $10,098 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $3,965
Life: 25 5 1 5 $125,549 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $11,515

Track: 2 0 0 0 $3,575
25Oct25 RP5 mys 6f»^ :22^¿ :45¼¶ 1:11½¼ 3gk Clm 10000 48-70 3 7 7¼£ 7»¢ 4¸¡ 4¸¢ Wiseman I 120 bL 14.50 Lookatchu119«¬ Stormy's Revenge120«¬ Yvonne's Miss120¸ wpinch, bid inside,hung 8
10Sep25 Cby7 ft 5Kº^ :21¿¶ :46¸¿ 1:05½¸ 3gk Aoc 20000nw1/x 60-65 6 6 6¹£ 4¸¢ 5¸£ 5» Roman C 121 bL 29.10 Raven's Quest123¸¡ Mia Baby121«¬ Sharp Attitude121¸¢ 5-w, evenly late 7
16Aug25 Cby2 gd 6f»¶ :22¸º :45º¸ 1:11½¸ 3gk Aoc 20000nw1/x 66-60 2 1 2«¬ 2¡ 3¶¡ 3» Roman C 122 bL 6.70 Raven's Quest122£ Mia Baby124º¢ Saint Sarena122¸ pace, weakened 4
Workout(s): 13 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :49.4h 29/40 17 Oct 25 RP 5F ft 1:01.2h 3/12 4 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :49.4h 55/78 3 Sep 25 Cby 4F ft :50.0b 6/8

3
15-1 Blue

Bluebonnet Girl 67 (L)
B.f.4 Shaman Ghost - Blue Garter by U S Ranger, TX
Black, red cross, black and red sleeves, red cap

72 $10,000 Own: Steve F. Williams
Trn: Owner (104-5-8-13)

LEANDRO D. GONCALVES (39-0-1-4) 120

2025: 11 3 0 1 $43,770 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,000
2024: 10 2 3 2 $58,142 Off (Dirt): 4 3 0 0 $39,030
Life: 21 5 3 3 $101,912 Distance: 8 1 2 2 $31,606

Track: 6 2 1 1 $32,219
11Oct25 RP6 ft 5Kº^ :22¶º :45»¾ 1:04¸» 3gk Clm 10000 63-75 1 4 4¶¡ 4¹¡ 4º 4º¢ Cabrera D 120 L 6.50 Cajun Ninja120¸£ Shawk's Lil Mia120¶ Regal Rumor120¡ took back, 5w, gaining 9
28Aug25 RP8 ft 5Kº^ :21¿¾ :45¾¼ 1:04»¾ 3gk Alw 39000nw1/x 43-80 3 4 6½ 7¾¢ 7¼¡ 7º¢ Cruz R 120 L 25.30 1052 Izatiz120¶ On the Bridle124«¬ Go Purple124¸ settle,d no menace 7
14Aug25 RP4 ft 5Kº^ :22»» :46¶¿ 1:04ºº 3gk Clm 10000-c 47-72 1 2 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 4¹¢ 3º¡ Cabrera D 120 L 8.70 1054 Trafalgar Shore122¶£ Cajun Ninja120¸£ Bluebonnet Girl120¡ stalk,no match,kept on 7

Claimed by Williams Steve F. from Cunningham L. Richard for $10,000, Dupuy Allen C. - Trainer
Workout(s): 26 Sep 25 RP 4F ft :49.1h 26/48

4
5-2 Yellow

Cajun Ninja 70 (L)
B.m.5 Custom for Carlos - Holy Moly Susan by Holy Bull, LA
Yellow, black sash

75 $10,000 Own: Richard MacDermott
Trn: Oscar Flores (89-13-13-7)

ERNESTO VALDEZ-JIMENEZ (214-26-32-20) 122

2025: 7 1 2 0 $26,207 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $6,640
2024: 10 3 3 2 $111,081 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $18,100
Life: 25 6 7 3 $190,655 Distance: 7 3 2 0 $66,139

Track: 9 2 2 2 $53,685
11Oct25 RP6 ft 5Kº^ :22¶º :45»¾ 1:04¸» 3gk Clm 10000 74-85 3 1 1¶ 1¡ 1¹ 1¸£ ValdezJiminez E 120 L 5.70 Cajun Ninja120¸£ Shawk's Lil Mia120¶ Regal Rumor120¡ early speed, drew off 9
12Sep25 RP8 ft 6f»^ :22¹» :45½¿ 1:11¹¾ 3gk Alw 42000cnd 73-38 1 3 4¹ 4¹ 8¶^ 8¸¹¡ Diego I V 122 L 18.80 1054 Lookinforbargains122º¡ Kiss and Tell122»¡ Angel Kiss122¶¡ off pc, ins, slow fade 8
14Aug25 RP4 ft 5Kº^ :22»» :46¶¿ 1:04ºº 3gk Clm 10000-c 51-79 7 1 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¶£ Vazquez R A 120 L *.30 1053 Trafalgar Shore122¶£ Cajun Ninja120¸£ Bluebonnet Girl120¡ dueled,fail to pass 7

Claimed by MacDermott Richard from Garvey Charles for $10,000, Diodoro Robertino - Trainer

5
15-1 Green

Texas Red Bel 72 (L)
Ch.m.7 Texas Red - Bel Air Kid by Lemon Drop Kid, TX
White, red "WG" and hoops, red hoops on sleeves, red cap

74 $10,000 Own: Wayne F. George
Trn: Owner (6-0-1-0)

CASSIDY FLETCHER (25-0-2-3) 120

2025: 8 3 0 1 $28,729 Turf: 7 0 0 1 $7,357
2024: 12 0 2 4 $14,068 Off (Dirt): 8 2 1 3 $52,184
Life: 51 6 6 12 $179,482 Distance: 6 2 1 1 $39,637

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Jun25 LS3 fm p¸^ 5fº¼ :21¿º :45¶¶ :56½¸ 3gk SOC 15000 - N 89-76 5 3 4¨µ 4¶¢ 5¸£ 4¹£ Fuentes M 122 L 16.80 1044 Artistic Vision124¸ Bendelene122¶¡ Accelerate Judy122¨µ between, empty 9
08Jun25 LS2 fm p 5fº¼ :21¶^ :44¸½ :56¸¹ 3gklAlw 39000 78-77 6 4 5»£ 5»¡ 5¸ 4¹¢ Fuentes M 121 L 35.00 1050 Uptownblingithome121£ Phunk121¸¡ Bling It to Me124«¬ drifted out, evenly 9
18May25 LS5 fm p¸^ 5fº¼ :22¸^ :45^^ :57º» 3gk Clm 12500 79-75 3 3 3¶ 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 4¸ Fuentes M 122 L 5.20 1047 Sunny San Leon122¡ Rumpus122¶¡ Gray Zone122«¬ wlackd room rail strtch 10
Workout(s): 15 Oct 25 RP 3F ft :39.2h 6/8

6
5-1 Black

Accelerate Judy 68 (L)
B.m.5 Accelerate - Merryland Monroe by Allen's Prospect, KY
Orange, blue racehorse emblem and "H", blue cuffs on sleeves, orange cap

70 $10,000 Own: Alex T. Hartman
Trn: Owner (14-3-2-2)

ALFREDO TRIANA, JR. (69-10-9-8) 120

2025: 9 1 1 3 $19,755 Turf: 7 0 1 3 $15,299
2024: 8 0 0 2 $14,980 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $110
Life: 25 3 2 9 $99,319 Distance: 6 0 1 1 $14,428

Track: 10 2 0 5 $58,809
25Oct25 RP5 mys 6f»^ :22^¿ :45¼¶ 1:11½¼ 3gk Clm 10000-c 76-60 4 4 4¸¡ 3¸¡ 6º£ 6½ Elliott S 120 L *3.20 Lookatchu119«¬ Stormy's Revenge120«¬ Yvonne's Miss120¸ wbump, bid 3w, empty 8

Claimed by Hartman Alex T. from Puryear, Jeffry L and Puryear, Julie for $10,000, Scholl Kevin - Trainer
13Sep25 RP7 ft 6Kº^ :23^^ :46¼º 1:19º¶ 3gk Clm 10000nw4/L 67-73 5 3 4¶£ 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¶£ Elliott S 120 L *1.40 1099 Okie Bling120¶£ My Kinda Trouble119«¬ Accelerate Judy120¹£whop st, late gain plc 7
09Aug25 RP9 ft 5fº» :22¶¿ :46¼¸ :58¿¿ 3gk Clm 10000nw4/L 53-69 6 5 8»£ 5¹ 3¶¡ 3»¡ Wethey Jr. F 123 L 4.50 1081 Cajun Doll123¹¢ Okie Bling123¸¢ Accelerate Judy123¶¢ rally 6w,good interest 9
Workout(s): 18 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :47.2h 6/68 11 Oct 25 RP 5F ft 1:03.0h 26/30 4 Oct 25 RP 5F ft 1:01.0h 5/25 27 Sep 25 RP 4F ft :49.3h 61/99

7
6-1 Orange

Yvonne's Miss 65 (L)
Ch.m.5 Bucchero - Deputy Miss by Posse, CA
Light Blue, Light Blue "S" on Orange Ball, Light Blue Hoops on Orange Sleeves, Orange Cap

72 $10,000 Own: Carlton Blake Sanders
Trn: Sarah Davidson (84-3-3-10)

DAVID CABRERA (226-37-38-41) 120

2025: 9 1 1 2 $19,193 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $285
2024: 9 4 1 1 $64,977 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 2 $18,196
Life: 30 7 7 5 $134,831 Distance: 7 3 1 1 $35,886

Track: 13 3 3 2 $47,517
25Oct25 RP5 mys 6f»^ :22^¿ :45¼¶ 1:11½¼ 3gk Clm 10000 35-75 2 8 8¾£ 8¼¢ 3¸¡ 3¨µ Cabrera D 120 hfL 6.30 Lookatchu119«¬ Stormy's Revenge120«¬ Yvonne's Miss120¸ wpinch, 6w, willingly 8
19Sep25 RP2 ft 6Kº^ :22¼¿ :45¿» 1:17»½ 3gk Str 5000cnd 51-70 4 6 5º 3¸ 4» 4¾ Elliott S 124 hfL 4.80 Marquee Lady124¸ Okie Love124¸¢ Trafalgar Shore124¹£ 3w, turn, no menace 7
23Aug25 RP2 ft 6Kº^ :23^¸ :47ºº 1:19¼^ 3gk Clm 5000 51-75 4 5 6º 4£ 2«¬ 1¶£ Elliott S 124 hfL 1.40 1114 Yvonne's Miss124¶£ Slam Diego124¾¢ Itsonlymoneyhoney124¡ bid7/16,wore down foe 8

8
8-1 Pink

My Kinda Trouble 68 (L)
B.f.3 World of Trouble - Sky Trail by Congrats, KY
Yellow, black "W", black "WITT RACING" on sleeves, yellow cap

65 $10,000 Own: Henry S. Witt, Jr.
Trn: Sarah Davidson (84-3-3-10)

BRAYAN PENA (9-0-0-0) 116

2025: 9 2 1 3 $33,434 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 1 1 0 $29,645 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 3 2 3 $63,079 Distance: 6 2 0 2 $27,303

Track: 3 0 1 0 $5,131
13Sep25 RP7 ft 6Kº^ :23^^ :46¼º 1:19º¶ 3gk Clm 10000nw4/L 78-74 3 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 2¶£ Cabrera D 119 bL 3.90 1088 Okie Bling120¶£ My Kinda Trouble119«¬ Accelerate Judy120¹£ prsrd lead,clr,caught 7
09Aug25 RP9 ft 5fº» :22¶¿ :46¼¸ :58¿¿ 3gk Clm 10000nw4/L-c 91-46 8 6 1«¬ 2«¬ 5º¡ 5¶º¢ Sanchez O 119 bL *.90 1096 Cajun Doll123¹¢ Okie Bling123¸¢ Accelerate Judy123¶¢ press,clear, weakened, 9

Claimed by Witt, Jr. Henry S. from Murphy Travis Swan for $10,000, Murphy Travis Swan - Trainer
13Jul25 Prm10 ft 5Kº^ :22¶¿ :45»¶ 1:04¶^ 3gk Str 30000nw1/x 98-85 2 2 1«¬ 1¶ 1¸ 3¸¢ Jordan K R 120 bBL 5.00 Battleshipper120¶£ Sultry Kitten124¡ My Kinda Trouble120¸¡ pace,headed past 1/16p 7
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 RP 3F ft :37.4h 5/27 7 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :50.4h 23/26 1 Sep 25 RP 3F ft :35.2h 1/2

9
8-1 Aqua

Mia Baby 73 (L)
B.m.6 Carpe Diem - Arabic Style by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Navy, gold clover, gold cross and cuffs on sleeves, navy cap

74 $10,000 Own: Patrick Fields
Trn: Owner (4-0-0-0)

FLOYD WETHEY JR. (214-33-29-24) 120

2025: 6 2 3 0 $33,373 Turf: 14 3 4 4 $72,034
2024: 13 0 2 5 $19,023 Off (Dirt): 6 1 1 2 $27,290
Life: 39 7 8 9 $150,396 Distance: 5 1 2 0 $24,260

Track: 7 0 1 0 $10,981
11Oct25 RP6 ft 5Kº^ :22¶º :45»¾ 1:04¸» 3gk Clm 10000 67-73 7 3 2¶ 2¡ 3º 6» Wethey Jr. F 120 bfL 10.50 Cajun Ninja120¸£ Shawk's Lil Mia120¶ Regal Rumor120¡ chased, 2w, faltered 9
10Sep25 Cby7 ft 5Kº^ :21¿¶ :46¸¿ 1:05½¸ 3gk Aoc 12500nw1/x 75-71 7 4 2¶¡ 2«¬ 3¡ 2¸¡ Harr K 121 bfL 4.30 Raven's Quest123¸¡ Mia Baby121«¬ Sharp Attitude121¸¢ 3-w bid, steady try 7
16Aug25 Cby2 gd 6f»¶ :22¸º :45º¸ 1:11½¸ 3gk Aoc 12500nw1/x 67-69 1 2 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶ 2£ Harr K 124 bfL *.80 Raven's Quest122£ Mia Baby124º¢ Saint Sarena122¸ brief lead, 2nd best 4

10
4-1 Purple

Regal Rumor 68 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Kantharos - Back Off by Put It Back, KY
White, navy 'FAS' on silver diamond, navy and silver diamond stripes on sleeves, navy cap

72 $10,000 Own: Forge Ahead Stables LLC (Kevin Kuta)
Trn: Austin Gustafson (49-10-9-7)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (226-64-44-23) 120

2025: 6 3 1 1 $50,689 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,740
2024: 2 0 0 0 $5,220 Off (Dirt): 5 3 1 0 $81,228
Life: 12 4 2 2 $121,489 Distance: 7 2 1 1 $35,929

Track: 2 0 0 1 $2,261
11Oct25 RP6 ft 5Kº^ :22¶º :45»¾ 1:04¸» 3gk Clm 10000 32-76 8 8 8¼¢ 6º 5º¡ 3¹£ Alvarez J L 120 L 3.60 Cajun Ninja120¸£ Shawk's Lil Mia120¶ Regal Rumor120¡ rallied, 2w, outfinish 9
20Sep25 RP3 ft 5Kº^ :22¶¸ :45½½ 1:04¾¹ 3gk Clm 20000 77-60 5 6 4¶¢ 5¶£ 6¿ 6¶¶¢ Manrrique F J 120 L 3.60 Tell Me When120¹ Cajun Doll120¶¡ Beau Soleil120¶ 4w turn, faltered 6
13Jul25 LS2 ft 5K¹» :22»¶ :46¶½ 1:04½¹ 3gk Clm 20000cnd 48-80 7 3 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 1¡ 1¨© Manrrique F J 124 L 6.40 1150 Regal Rumor124¨© Golly Holly124¶£ Magnolia Avenue124¹¡ track 4w,bid,duel,drvg 7
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :49.1h 30/79 1 Nov 25 RP 3F ft :37.4h 17/28 5 Oct 25 RP 3F ft :39.1h 10/13 6 Sep 25 RP 4F ft :49.4h 45/114
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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WPS / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Cent Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Cent Minimum) / Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) (.50 Cent Minimum) / Pick 4 (Races 6-7-8-9) (.50
Cent Minimum)

6 Remington Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $21,000. (Plus up to $4,725 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For Maidens, Three, Four, and Five Years Old. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Claiming Price
$20,000. Oklahoma Bred Claiming Price $25,000. Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1 Red

Choice Not Chance 38 (L)
B.g.3 Malibu Moon - Collar by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
White, navy 'FAS' on silver diamond, navy and silver diamond stripes on sleeves, navy cap

49 $20,000 Own: Forge Ahead Stables LLC (Kevin Kuta)
Trn: Austin Gustafson (49-10-9-7)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (226-64-44-23) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,234 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $85
2024: 2 0 0 0 $170 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,404 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,319

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,404
03Oct25 RP4 ft 5Kº^ :22¶¸ :44¿¶ 1:03¹¼ 35 Mcl 20000 50-72 9 1 4¸ 5º¢ 3º 4¼£ Manrrique F J 118 L 9.40 Gypsy Mischief124¼¡ Hollywood Icon124«¬ Hank Hill120¨µ chased, 3w, no threat 9
14Sep24 RP4 fm p¸^ *7Kº^ :25¾¶ :52º¶ 1:37¾^ 2 Msw 34000 68-29 4 4 4¹ 4¶¢ 7¾¢ 7¶½¢ Cabrera D 118 2.20 1090 Keeno118¨© Old Boys Club119¶ Brooklyn Alley Cat119¶¡ in tight, 2w, gave way 7
17Aug24 RP6 ft 5Kº^ :22¸¿ :46¸» 1:04¾» 2 Msw 34000 75-47 9 3 2¡ 2«¬ 5» 6¿£ Manrrique F J 118 f 8.10 1091 Jolly Samurai118¸¡ Missing Rocks118¸¡ Bergheim118¨© press4p,bid btw1/4,wkn 9
Workout(s): 8 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :50.2h 76/89 1 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :49.4h 46/72 27 Sep 25 RP 3F ft :37.1h 4/38 20 Sep 25 RP 3F ft :39.3h 39/46

2
6-1 White

Myth Conception (L1)
Ch.g.3 Ghostzapper - Made Me Shiver by Maclean's Music, KY
White, black and red flags, red "HURRICANE" on sleeves, red cap

0.00 $20,000 Own: Wanda and Steve Dupy
Trn: Mark W. Buehrer (59-6-8-6)

RENE DIAZ (140-16-14-19) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :51.1h 68/79 4 Nov 25 RP 5F ft 1:02.2h 1/1 21 Oct 25 RP 5F ft 1:02.2h 13/20 30 Sep 25 RP 4F ft :48.2hg 11/31

3
15-1 Blue

Da American Heart ª (L1)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Da Stoops - Americassweetheart by Quiet American, OK
Gold, black diamond, black diamond stripe and cuffs on sleeves, black cap

0.00 $25,000 Own: Robert V. Brown
Trn: Marti L. Rodriguez (27-0-1-2)

CASSIDY FLETCHER (25-0-2-3) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :52.1h 77/79 5 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :48.3bg 8/31 9 Oct 25 RP 3F ft :39.1h 11/21 3 Sep 25 RP 3F ft :40.2h 11/11

4
10-1 Yellow

Bexley (L1)
Ch.g.3 Lord Nelson - Bourbon Queen by Successful Appeal, KY
Yellow, black sash

0.00 $20,000 Own: Bryan D. Ford
Trn: Orrin Cogburn (6-0-0-0)

EMANUEL C. ZABALA (77-0-3-5) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 4 Nov 25 Wrd 4F ft :48.0hg 1/1 13 Oct 25 Wrd 4F ft :51.3hg 1/1 25 Sep 25 Wrd 4F ft :50.1h 1/1 19 Sep 25 Wrd 3F ft :36.1h 1/1

5
8-1 Green

Cutting Class 34 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Cutting Humor - Classy Corinthian by Corinthian, AR
Green, white sash

33 Waived Own: Wolf Creek Farm and Brad Johnson
Trn: Cameron Milligan (14-3-2-2)

RICHARD E. ERAMIA (179-16-26-24) 120

2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,672 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $200
Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,672 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Mar25 OP6 gd 6f¾^ :22¹^ :46º¶ 1:11¿¿ 3g Mcl 20000 (20-12.5) 82-34 1 3 3¶ 4¸¢ 6¿¡ 10¸^¡ Torres C A 118 bL 28.70 Chun Money125¶¢ Cat Storm125º¡ Phenomenal Dream125¸ brief speed,retreated 12
23Feb25 OP12 ft 6f¾^ :21½¼ :45¼¾ 1:11¶¼ 3g lMsw 110000 18-42 2 11 11¶¸ 10¾¡ 10¶¸ 10¶½ Ortiz J L 118 L 17.20 Touchdown Arkansas125º¢ Dawson James118¶ Tizmarkus120¸£ last away,no factor 11
23Jan25 OP4 ft 6f¾^ :22¸¹ :46¾º 1:12¹» 3 lMsw 110000 27-24 4 11 11¿¡ 10½£ 11¶½ 9¸¸£ Esquivel E 120 L 12.40 Gettinby120»£ A P Ruly120º¡ Dawn Strategy115¸£ wstep slow, traffic 1/4 12
Workout(s): 12 Nov 25 RP 5F ft 1:02.0h 2/3 30 Oct 25 RP 5F ft 1:03.0h 17/23 18 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :48.1h 16/68 8 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :48.3h 14/31

6
5-1 Black

Charlie Dont Surf 47 (L)
B.g.3 Cinco Charlie - Bad Moon Rising by Malibu Moon, TX
Maroon, White, '' R'' and Maroon Horse Emblem, Maroon Stripe on White Sleeves

53 $20,000 Own: Rebel Society LLC
Trn: Mindy J. Willis (86-9-11-11)

STEWART ELLIOTT (229-36-34-40) 120

2025: 3 0 0 1 $7,965 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $3,576
Life: 3 0 0 1 $7,965 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $4,389

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Apr25 LS2 mys 6f¹¾ :22º¾ :46^º 1:11¶¸ 3 lMsw 33000 83-53 4 6 3¡ 4¸ 4½ 4¶¼ Diaz R 122 L 8.80 1109 Don't Backdown122¹¡ Cheating Heart122½ Drama King122»¡ wbroke in air, 4w,tired 6
05Apr25 Hou6 gd 6f¸¹ :23^¼ :47½¶ 1:13^¿ 3 lMsw 33000 88-54 4 3 1¡ 2«¬ 4¶ 5¶¸¡ Diaz R 122 L *2.80 Rocky Rock It122¸£ Cheating Heart122¹¢ Roman Eagle122¶ wvied btw, steadied 1/8 11
08Mar25 Hou3 ft 5Kº^ :22¸¹ :45½¶ 1:04»½ 3 lMsw 33000 79-53 6 3 1«¬ 2¡ 2º 3¶¸£ Diaz R 122 L 17.30 Mikel W122¶¶£ Famous Tutt122¶ Charlie Dont Surf122¹¢ dueled, gave way 5/16 6
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :48.1h 8/79 8 Nov 25 RP 5F ft 1:02.2h 28/34 30 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :49.1h 21/64 18 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :47.0h 3/68

7
12-1Orange

He's the Goat ª (L1)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Mister Lucky Cat - Top Hat Charmer by Algorithms, OK
Blue, white "MR", blue sleeves

0.00 $25,000 Own: Marti L. Rodriguez
Trn: Owner (27-0-1-2)

DAVID CABRERA (226-37-38-41) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :52.1h 77/79 5 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :52.4bg 31/31 7 Oct 25 RP 3F ft :37.2h 5/8 27 Sep 25 RP 3F ft :39.4h 30/38

8
5-2 Pink

Lazy Y Girvin 53 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Girvin - Bar Lazy J by Gone West, TX
Blue, red 'TG', horse emblem on shield

63 $20,000 Own: Tailored for Gold Stables, LLC (Joy Gorra)
Trn: Patrick Fields (4-0-0-0)

OBED SANCHEZ (112-11-10-12) 120

2025: 3 0 0 1 $4,399 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $844
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $4,399 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,380

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Aug25 Cby4 ft 5Kº^ :22^» :44¾^ 1:05^½ 35 Msw 23000 69-61 4 4 2¸ 2º 3º 4¾¡ Harr K 119 L 6.20 Orange Diablo124«¬ Tygra120½£ Tap the Kid119£ chase btwn,weakened 5
30Jul25 Cby7 gd p¸^ 5f¹^ :22¸º :45¹¸ :57¾» 35 Msw 23000 74-66 3 3 2¡ 2¸ 3¹ 5º£ Gallardo E 119 L 21.80 Kid Got Rhythm124¨µ Flat Out Blessed124£ Moral Dilemma124¹ pressed,bid,gave way 8
13Jul25 Cby1 ft 6f»¶ :22º¶ :45¾¾ 1:11¾¹ 35 Msw 23000 65-63 7 4 5¶¢ 3¸ 3» 3¾£ Gallardo E 119 fL 7.80 Makin My Fortune119¹ Big Stetson124»£ Lazy Y Girvin119»¢ 4p, no rally 7
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :49.4h 38/79
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ª - Oklahoma Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Cutting Class will race with Blinkers Off
Cutting Class - has been gelded since last start.

a
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WPS / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Cent Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Cent Minimum) / Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9) (.50 Cent Minimum)

7 Remington Park
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $40,000. (Plus up to $9,000 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year
Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since October 22, 2025 Allowed 3 Lbs. (Maiden And Claiming Races Not Considered In Allowances). Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

Eskenforaraise 64 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Constitution - Eskenformoney by Eskendereya, KY
Red, white sash

70 Own: Travis Swan Murphy and Matt Trent
Trn: Travis Swan Murphy (26-1-5-4)

WALTER DE LA CRUZ (28-3-6-4) 117

2025: 6 2 0 2 $70,336 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $85
2024: 7 0 2 1 $22,355 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $31,250
Life: 13 2 2 3 $92,691 Distance: 3 1 2 0 $34,966

Track: 3 0 1 1 $10,563
08Sep25 Prm8 ft 5Kº^ :22¸» :45¾¸ 1:04¼¸ 3gk Aoc 15000nw1$/x-N 58-77 1 5 5º¡ 5¹¢ 3¶¡ 1¶¡ De La Cruz W 119 BL 5.80 Eskenforaraise119¶¡ Amy Z125¸¡ Gunite Max117¡ in back,5w,drew clear 5
30Mar25 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :21¿^ :45¾» 1:10¿¾ 3 kjStk - SthnHsptyB - 145k 54-75 5 8 9½£ 8¼£ 8¶^ 8¾¢ De La Cruz W 117 b 57.00 Miss Martini118¶ Praying117¡ Good Call117¨µ 4-5w 1/4, no rally 10
22Mar25 OP7 ft 6f¾^ :22ºº :46½¼ 1:11¿¶ 3 k Stk - PurplMrtnL - 175k 63-78 7 6 6º 4£ 4¹¡ 3º¢ De La Cruz W 117 b 36.20 Kimchi Cat121º Kentucky Smokeshow117¨µ Eskenforaraise117¶£ closer5w1/4,outkckd2nd 7
09Mar25 OP3 mys 6f¾^ :22¼½ :46¾½ 1:12¼¶ 3 k Mcl 30000 54-69 11 6 6¸£ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¸¡ Murphy C 122 bL 5.40 Eskenforaraise122¸¡ Payton's Beauty122¨µ Commander Dixie122¸£ swept up 5-4w,clear 11
08Feb25 OP10 ft 1m¼^ :48¼¼ 1:13½½ 1:38¼¶ 3 k Msw 110000 45-57 2 9¼£ 9º¢ 9¾¢ 9¶¸ 9¶½£ Murphy C 120 bL 51.20 Princess Em Too120» La Fantastica120¸£ Good Game120ºwrank,checked 1st,back 11
31Jan25 OP1 mys 1m¼^ :48»¿ 1:14¼¶ 1:41½^ 3 k Mcl 30000 77-59 6 8º£ 4¶¡ 3¶ 3»¡ 3¶¶¢ Murphy C 120 bL 5.20 Fearless Lady120¡ Kerry's Kiss120¶^£ Eskenforaraise120¶¢ wstumble brk,midmove4w 8
29Dec24 OP1 mys 1m¼^ :47½¼ 1:13¹½ 1:40º¼ 2 k½Mcl 65000-N 87-71 4 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 3¶¡ 4º¡ Murphy C 120 b 61.60 Sight to See120¸¢ Mimi's Grace120¶£ Lil Breezzy120¡ weakened when headed 8
13Dec24 OP8 ft 6f¾^ :22»¹ :46¿¿ 1:12¹¶ 2 k½Msw 75000 70-53 3 7 6¸¢ 6¸£ 5»¡ 6¾¡ Murphy C 120 b 47.90 Alanis120£ Sight to See120£ Indy Bay120¡ wstd'd 7/16,empty late 10
19Nov24 RP6 ft 5Kº^ :22¼½ :46¿¼ 1:05¹^ 2 k Msw 34000 36-59 2 5 4¹ 4¶¡ 2¸¡ 2¼¢ Sanchez O 119 b 14.20 1110 Naval Woman119¼¢ Eskenforaraise119º¢ Frannie's Wish118¶¾ bore out, second best, 7
17Oct24 RP4 ft 1m»^ :48º¿ 1:14¹¹ 1:42¾» 2 k Msw 34000 63-42 6 7º£ 5¹¢ 2¶¡ 3» 3¹ Sanchez O 119 b 19.20 1115 Not a Word118¡ Gospel Clarity118¸¡ Eskenforaraise119¸¡ settled, 4w, no menace 8
Workout(s): 11 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :48.3h 3/15 4 Nov 25 RP 3F ft :36.4h 2/5 25 Oct 25 Kee 4F ft :48.4b 21/92 a4 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :47.0h 1/78

2
10-1 White

Glad Von D 62 (L)
B.f.3 Coal Front - Speedy Gladys Jam by Golden Missile, IA
Orange, Lime Green Diamond Hoop on Front, Lime Green 'D' on Back, Orange Sleeves

58 Own: Downing Thoroughbreds
Trn: Scott Corderman (47-11-2-7)

DAVID CABRERA (226-37-38-41) 117

2025: 7 2 2 0 $79,621 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 2 0 $17,472 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 4 0 $97,093 Distance: 3 1 2 0 $44,295

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Sep25 Prm13 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :47»» 1:11¸º 1:42¼¸ 3 klStk - IaBrdsOakB - 100k 83-31 3 3¡ 4¸ 5» 8¶¾ 8¹¹ Triana, Jr. A 118 fB 40.60 Kanojo120¾ Jackie Sparrow118¡ Esperanza's Spirit118¶£ in range,empty lane 8
06Sep25 Prm6 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :46º» 1:11^¿ 1:41½¶ 3gklAlw 52416 97-49 2 2¸ 3¶ 3»¡ 3¿ 4¸^ Jordan K R 122 fBL 16.90 Kanojo122¶¸ Ellll E121¾ C'Mon Lucky125¨© forwardly,wkn far turn 4
01Aug25 Prm9 ft 1m¸½ :47º¶ 1:12¿¶ 1:38½¿ 3gklAlw 46426nw1$/x 74-69 3 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ Triana, Jr. A 119 fBL 3.10 Glad Von D119¸ Jackie Sparrow116¶¢ Esperanza's Spirit120¿£ stalk,bid 1/4p,clear 6
06Jul25 Prm9 ft 6f¹^ :23^¼ :47¶º 1:11¾¶ 3gklAlw 46519nw1$/x 62-73 4 3 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¶¢ Triana, Jr. A 120 fBL *1.10 Delacina124¶¢ Glad Von D120½¡ Hard Spirits119¸¢ bid 3wd,game try 5
21Jun25 Prm10 ft 5Kº^ :22º» :46¸¼ 1:05º¼ 36klMsw 44931 91-70 7 1 4£ 4¨µ 2¶¡ 1¸¡ Triana, Jr. A 119 fBL 2.00 Glad Von D119¸¡ Jackie Sparrow118¸¡ Reuleaux118¶¡ up clse,took over 1/16 8
30May25 Prm7 ft 6fº¹ :22¸¹ :44¿¿ 1:09¸¸ 3 klStk - BobBryant - 75k 70-63 5 2 4¸¢ 3º 4¿ 4¶»¢ Triana, Jr. A 119 bfB 35.00 Sayucan122¶¸¢ Skyboom120¶£ Kanojo122¶¢ in range,3w,evnd out 6
09May25 Prm8 ft 5Kº^ :22¿^ :46¿¸ 1:05¼¶ 3 klMsw 44928 52-63 7 6 4¸ 3¨µ 3¶ 2£ Hernandez C J 122 fB 2.20 Sunset for Sandra122£ Glad Von D122¶¢ Dixie Surprise122º¢ bid 1/4p,3w,battled on 8
04Aug24 Prm9 ft 5Kº^ :22¼½ :46¿½ 1:05»^ 2 klMsw 44364 60-55 3 4 3¶ 3¸ 2¸¡ 2¶£ Jordan K R 119 B 1.90 Skyboom119¶£ Glad Von D119¶£ Esperanza's Spirit119¸¡ 3wd,sustained bid 7
06Jul24 Prm5 ft 4K¹¾ :22¿¸ :46¿¸ :53½¼ 2 klMsw 44190 49-57 3 4 4¹¡ -- 5»¡ 2¡ Jordan K R 119 B 4.20 Hereshecomesagain119¡ Glad Von D119¨µ Lu's Time119»£ 3wd,ang in,gaining 9
Workout(s): 30 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :50.0h 43/64 21 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :51.0h 13/14 29 Aug 25 Prm 4F ft :50.2b 7/8

3
5-1 Blue

Seriously Outahere 73 ª (L)
Ch.f.4 Flat Out - Seriously Silver by Zensational, OK
Black, white circled "CRT" and white stars, red cuffs on black Sleeves, black cap

80 Own: C. R. Trout
Trn: Owner (47-10-9-6)

LUIS S. QUINONEZ (128-14-18-11) 121

2025: 2 1 0 0 $19,722 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 1 1 0 $27,247 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 2 1 0 $47,054 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $20,644

Track: 4 1 1 0 $33,308
17Oct25 RP6 ft 6f»^ :21½¹ :44¼º 1:10»º 3gklStk - OkClDfSpH - 130k 21-78 6 9 9¶¸ 9¿¢ 6º£ 4º Quinonez L S 119 hL 6.70 Letta's Legacy124«¬ Nice Neighbor122¸£ Calebs Lady121¶¢ rallied, 2w, no menace 9
03Mar25 Wrd3 ft 5Kº» :22¼¼ :45¿º 1:04¿¹ 3gklAlw 23000nw2/L 65-80 3 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¶ 1º¢ Triana, Jr. A 125 hL *.10 Seriously Outahere125º¢ Ready125£ Penny Powers120¸¡ prompted,bid5/16,clear 6
12Dec24 RP8 ft 5Kº^ :21¿¾ :45½¾ 1:04¾º 3gk Alw 35000nw1/x 93-89 5 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¨µ Lara E 123 L 8.90 Little Blaze124¨µ Seriously Outahere123¶£ Dulcia124£ vied duel 2w,outfinish 11
23Nov24 RP7 ft 6Kº^ :22¸½ :45½¹ 1:17½¾ 35k Msw 34000 99-89 1 1 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1» Lara E 123 L *1.60 1139 Seriously Outahere123» Matagora Bay118º¡ Karson Kay118¶ well handled, drew off 6
05Oct23 RP9 ft 5fº» :22º¼ :46¹½ :58»¸ 2 klMsw 34000 50-51 5 4 3¶¡ 4¸ 6¼ 6¾£ Alvarez J L 118 2.30 1092 Miss Code West120¶¢ Angel Kiss118º Rainbow Angel120«¬ chased, 2w, faltered 11
Workout(s): 13 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :48.4h 11/40 1 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :48.1h 10/72 8 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :48.1h 11/31 28 Sep 25 RP 4F ft :48.2h 4/21

4
6-1 Yellow

Ooh La Da Stoops 76 (L)
Ch.f.4 Da Stoops - Cornelius Springs by Menhal, TX
Yellow, black sash

75 Own: Stephen P. Whiting
Trn: Shon M. Dunlap (18-3-1-2)

ERNESTO VALDEZ-JIMENEZ (214-26-32-20) 121

2025: 9 2 1 1 $69,183 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $100
2024: 3 0 0 0 $200 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 1 $14,967
Life: 12 2 1 1 $69,383 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $24,840

Track: 4 1 0 0 $26,810
30Oct25 RP8 ft 7f»^ :22½½ :45¼¸ 1:22º¿ 3gk Alw 40000nw3/L 79-78 5 1 1¡ 1¶ 3º¡ 4½¡ ValdezJiminez E 121 bL 5.60 Adogate121¹ Coaster119º¢ Arr Piratetreasure121¨µ dueled, 2w, gave way 8
18Sep25 RP8 ft 6Kº^ :22º¿ :45»¾ 1:17º¿ 3gk Alw 39000nw2/L 84-86 1 2 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1º£ ValdezJiminez E 124 bL 31.10 1154 Ooh La Da Stoops124º£ Kerry's Kiss120¹¡ Tapit First118¶¢ well handled, driving 7
21Aug25 RP8 ft 6Kº^ :22¹¸ :45¿» 1:18¼^ 3gk Alw 39000nw2/L 92-57 8 5 3¶¡ 2¡ 4º¡ 5¶¹¢ ValdezJiminez E 122 bhL 4.90 1141 Just a Coed122«¬ Mysidehustle122¿ Tapit First118¸£ prssd4w,bid3/8,outfnsh 8
05Jul25 LS6 mys 6f¹¾ :22½¹ :45¾¾ 1:10¾» 3gklStk - ValorFarmB - 75k 63-80 5 2 2¸ 3¶ 3¸¡ 3»¡ Manrrique F J 121 bL 18.50 1128 Too Much Kiki123¶¡ Izatiz121º Ooh La Da Stoops121¸¢ 3w,shift 5wd,empty 6
08Jun25 LS2 fm p 5fº¼ :21¶^ :44¸½ :56¸¹ 3gklAlw 39000 115-74 8 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 7º¢ Diaz R 121 bL 21.80 1137 Uptownblingithome121£ Phunk121¸¡ Bling It to Me124«¬ pressed, tired 9
02May25 LS7 mys 6f¹¾ :22^º :45º¸ 1:10½» 3gklAoc 20000nw2/x-N 116-60 1 2 1¶ 1«¬ 4½¡ 6¸^¡ Manrrique F J 124 bL 30.40 1139 Stilettos119º¡ Naval Woman119¹ Cajun Doll124»¡ clear pace, tired 8
30Mar25 Hou4 ft 5Kº¾ :21¿¾ :45¹¿ 1:05^¸ 3gklAlw 34500nw1/x 86-80 1 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¸¢ Cabrera D 121 bL 3.50 Ooh La Da Stoops121¸¢ Bling It to Me123¶¡ Avaling121¨© duel ins, edged clear 6
07Feb25 Hou5 ft 6fº^ :22º¼ :45¾¿ 1:11¿¼ 3gklAlw 34500nw1/x 82-80 7 1 2¶ 2¶ 2º 4¸ Manrrique F J 123 hL *2.60 Cajun Doll123¡ Libbies Baby123¶¢ Avaling121¨µ chsd 3w,re-rallied 9
12Jan25 Hou6 gd 6fº^ :22½¿ :46¿» 1:13º¿ 4gklAlw 34500nw1/x 93-80 2 5 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ Manrrique F J 123 hL 12.20 Bluebonnet Girl123¡ Ooh La Da Stoops123«¬ Bling Baby121£ duel pace,game,tagged 13
07Dec24 RP4 ft 5Kº^ :22»¸ :46¾» 1:05½¿ 35k Msw 34000 74-79 1 1 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¹ 1º¡* Diaz R 119 L 6.00 Ooh La Da Stoops119º¡ Circa Star118¨© Irish Twirl118¹¢ pace inside, drew off,DQ6th 6
Workout(s): 21 Oct 25 RP 3F ft :40.1h 10/12 11 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :48.2h 21/82 3 Sep 25 RP 4F ft :51.1h 23/24

5
6-5 Green

Electrifying Lady 78 (L)
B.f.3 Practical Joke - La Milanesa by Mr. Greeley, KY
White and green halves, multi-colored diamond emblem, white and purple opposing sleeves, green cap

77 Own: Windancer Farm (Larry Conner)
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (198-50-29-38)

ERIK ASMUSSEN (116-32-15-23) 120

2025: 7 2 3 2 $81,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 1 $7,581 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $25,200
Life: 9 2 3 3 $89,181 Distance: 3 0 1 2 $17,002

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Oct25 Ind2 ft 6f¹» :22º¼ :45¼½ 1:10¾» 3gk Alw 34000nw2/L 65-81 1 3 1«¬ 1¶ 1» 1½ Asmussen K J 119 L *.30 Electrifying Lady119½ Swift Kelce114¸ Mindy's Union119¶£ hop,bid1/4,ridden out 6
06Oct25 Ind2 ft 6f¹» :22º¼ :45¼» 1:11º¾ 3gk Alw 34000nw2/L 66-81 2 4 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 2¶ 2£ Asmussen K J 119 L 5.90 Coaster119£ Electrifying Lady119¹¢ Sweet Scorecard119¸ 2p,bid3/16rail,duel 6
25Aug25 Ind3 ft 5K¹^ :22»¼ :46¶» 1:05¼¿ 3gk Alw 34000nw2/L 76-80 2 5 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¨© Asmussen K J 118 L 5.20 High Summer113¨© Electrifying Lady118¶¢ Call Me Christine118¨µ rail,duel,outfinished 8
17Jul25 Ind5 ft 6f¹» :22^¿ :45¶º 1:10»¿ 3gk Msw 32000 65-89 3 1 2¹ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¨µ Asmussen K J 120 L 3.80 Electrifying Lady120¨µ Cyawouldntwanabeya120£ Malibu Muse120¸¢ w3p,settled,bid1/4,vied 6
17Jun25 Ind3 sys 6f¹» :22^¿ :45^» 1:09¿¾ 3 k Msw 32000 49-83 4 1 3º 3¹ 3¸ 3¸¢ Asmussen K J 121 L 4.00 Moon Mystique121¡ Cywouldntwnbeya121¶£ Electrifying Lady121¸£ stalked4p,no late bid 7
04Jun25 Ind3 ft 5K¹^ :22½¾ :46»¸ 1:06¶» 3gk Msw 32000 36-59 4 7 7º¢ 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 3º¢ Asmussen K J 120 L *.20 Beach Chat124¹ Seven Emmys120¶¢ Electrifying Lady120¶¢ wsqzd,bid3p3/8,no bid 7
02May25 OP6 sys 6f¾^ :21½¼ :45º» 1:09¾º 3gk Msw 110000 97-84 3 1 2¡ 2«¬ 2¶ 2¼¢ Asmussen K J 120 L 6.40 Pahoehoe d'Oro125¼¢ Electrifying Lady120¶£ Summer Travels120º¢ duel 2p, held 2nd 8
25Aug24 Elp6 ft 6f¹» :22¹¶ :45¾º 1:11º» 2 k Msw 71000 72-64 11 4 4¸ 2¶¡ 3¹¡ 6¼£ Asmussen E 118» 6.84 Lady Kathryn119¸¡ Candy Mine119¡ My Lil Punky119¸¢ 4w,plc bid btw1/4,yldd 12
22Jul24 Elp3 ft 5Kº^ :22º¶ :46¸» 1:04¾¶ 2 k Msw 71000 72-63 2 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¶¡ 3º¡ Asmussen E 118» 15.09 Pondering119¸¢ Shirley Ann119¸¢ Electrifying Lady118»£ vied ins, 2p upr, wknd 7
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 Ind 3F ft :38b 2/8 8 Nov 25 Ind 4F ft :51b 14/20 18 Oct 25 Ind 4F ft :50b 37/62 27 Sep 25 Ind 4F ft :49.2b 17/77

6
6-1 Black

Bold Appeal 59 (L)
Ch.f.4 American Freedom - Purse Strings by Tapit, KY
Green, red "H" and sash, green sleeves, red cap

57 Own: Jimmie Lee Hale
Trn: James Victor Hale (11-0-0-4)

LEANDRO D. GONCALVES (39-0-1-4) 121

2025: 3 0 0 1 $2,611 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $195
2024: 8 2 2 1 $38,662 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 2 2 2 $47,023 Distance: 5 2 1 1 $25,487

Track: 6 2 1 1 $21,233
16Oct25 RP7 ft 6f»^ :21¿¾ :45^¸ 1:11º¸ 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 84-68 6 1 2¶ 1¡ 1¡ 3¸¢ Goncalves L D 121 bL 3.80 Secret Verse120£ Yoda Winner119¶¡ Bold Appeal121¹¢ 2w, led, weakened late 7
18Sep25 RP5 fm p¸^ *5f¿» :21¾¹ :45¿º :58¶½ 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L 36-59 4 9 8½ 8º¢ 8»¢ 9¿£ Wethey Jr. F 122 bL 25.90 1060 Rubia125«¬ Saltwater Taffy125¨µ Tapitsgotapistol122¶¢ 2 wide turn, no factor 10
26Mar25 Wrd5 ft 5Kº» 1:06^¼ 3gk Clm 25000nw3/L ---33 5 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¹¡ 5¶¾¢ Roman K 125 bL 2.00 Lady Zephyr125¶¢ Shawk's Lil Mia125¶»£ Predicting125¨µ vie3w,btw1/4,faded str 5
03Oct24 RP6 fm p¸^ *5f¿» :21¾¾ :45¼º :58¶¸ 3gk Clm 30000nw3/L 51-57 5 5 3¹ 3¸¡ 4¸¢ 6½ Goncalves L D 119 bL *1.30 1048 Pleasingly116¶£ Anajuliaforever118¸¢ Riobella120¶¢ whopped, hustled, stop 6
12Sep24 RP5 ft 5Kº^ :22^¼ :45¾¸ 1:05¸¸ 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L 76-78 11 1 2¶ 1¶ 1½ 1¾¡ Goncalves L D 119 bL 3.50 1021 Bold Appeal119¾¡ Courageous Cappen122¸ Grove St.118«¬ pace 2w, drew clear 11
31Aug24 RP1 ft 5Kº^ :22¹¹ :46^¸ 1:05¹¼ 35k Mcl 10000-c 72-76 7 1 1¸ 1¹ 1¹ 1¶¢ Manrrique F J 118 bL *.90 1022 Bold Appeal118¶¢ Lil Knockout118º£ Mizz Factor122º¡ set pace, driving 10

Claimed by Hale Jimmie Lee from Bowen Thoroughbred Racing LLC, Brothers Edmondson and Johnston, Keith F. for $10,000, Moquett Ron - Trainer
16Aug24 RP4 ft 5Kº^ :21¿¹ :46¶^ 1:06¶¶ 35k Mcl 20000 84-59 9 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¹ 2£ Cabrera D 118 bL *.80 1025 Mo Willa118£ Bold Appeal118¡ Can't Zap This118£ vied3p,kicked clear1/8 11
13Jul24 Elp2 ft 6f¹» :22¶¶ :45¸¿ 1:12¸º 3gk Mcl 16000 100-57 3 1 1¹¡ 1¸¡ 2¡ 2¾ Machado L 119 bL *.58 Moon Fleet119¾ Bold Appeal119¶£ Vino Veloce114£ caught 1/8, safe place 6
19Jun24 CD4 ft 5K»» :22¶^ :45^¾ 1:03º¸ 3gk Mcl 30000 80-71 3 2 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¸¡ 3º¡ Ortiz J L 118 bL 4.13 End of Innocence118º¢ Despo's Dream118¨µ Bold Appeal118¹¡ stalk 2w,bid,turnd awy 7
24Mar24 OP3 ft 6f¾^ :21¼¹ :45¹» 1:11¸¹ 3 k Mcl 100000 103-55 4 1 2¡ 2¶ 5¼ 5¶¶¡ Bejarano R 122 bL 4.40 Moonlit Lady122¶ Loveland122¸¡ What's Her Number122¹¢ quck duel,1st to blink 6
Workout(s): a31 Oct 25 Stc 4F ft :48.3b 1/6 27 Aug 25 Stc 4F ft :51.2b 2/6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ª - Oklahoma Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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WPS / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Cent Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Cent Minimum) / Late Daily Double

8 Remington Park
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $39,000. (Plus up to $8,775 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter,
Or State Bred or Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since October 22, 2025 Allowed 3 Lbs. (Maiden, Claiming, Or
Starter Races Not Considered In Allowances). Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Sixhoofsevenhoof 65 (L)
Ch.g.3 Dialed In - Tulipmania by Empire Maker, NY
Red, white sash

69 Own: Michael B. Davidson and Lucas Krogman
Trn: M. Brent Davidson (97-7-10-13)

ERNESTO VALDEZ-JIMENEZ (214-26-32-20) 115

2025: 6 3 0 0 $28,210 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $3,600
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 3 0 0 $28,210 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $8,100

Track: 2 1 0 0 $10,610
30Oct25 RP6 ft 7f»^ :23º¾ :46¼¾ 1:24º½ 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 16-70 1 5 5» 5¶¢ 1¡ 1¨µ ValdezJiminez E 119 bL 5.60 Sixhoofsevenhoof119¨µ Ambiguous121¹¡ A. P.'s Secret121¶¡ rallied, 3w, driving 5
20Sep25 RP4 ft 1m»^ :49¼º 1:14º^ 1:40¶½ 3g Clm 10000nw3/L-c 43-63 5 7º£ 7¹£ 9º 8¿£ 8¿¢ Reyes L R 117 bL 5.30 Pass Line121¡ Ambiguous121¡ Dbook117¡ inside, no threat, 11

Claimed by Davidson Colleen from Run Fast Racing for $10,000, Diodoro Robertino - Trainer
01Sep25 Lad4 ft 6K¸^ :23¶¹ :47¸º 1:19^¸ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 8-74 4 5 5¶^ 5º¡ 2¡ 1¹¡ Castillo I 118 bL *.10 Sixhoofsevenhoof118¹¡ All Saints122¹£ Brody's Treasure118¶£ woff slow,swung 5w 1/4 5
04Jul25 Lrc7 ft 1m¶¿^ :46º¶ 1:10º½ 1:35½¿ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 58-50 6 9¿ 9¶^ 9¸¼ 9¸º 9¹¹£ Cohen D 118 bL 18.40 Stamp My Passport124£ Feel the Magic124¶¡ Tessuto124º wbrk in/bpd,2wd,inside 9
Workout(s): 14 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :49.2h 13/28 23 Oct 25 RP 3F ft :38.3h 9/18 18 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :52.0h 68/68 10 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :52.3h 48/50

2
15-1 White

Chasing Coyotes 71 (L)
Ch.g.4 Practical Joke - Utana by Curlin, TX
White, black sash

78 Own: Glen Robertson
Trn: Dick Cappellucci (55-16-9-8)

FLOYD WETHEY JR. (214-33-29-24) 119

2025: 6 2 2 0 $40,522 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 8 1 2 2 $49,136 Off (Dirt): 6 1 4 0 $43,056
Life: 15 3 4 2 $91,008 Distance: 4 0 0 2 $8,076

Track: 1 1 0 0 $14,298
09Aug25 RP7 ft 7f»^ :23º½ :46»º 1:24¾½ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 69-89 7 3 4£ 2¶ 1¶ 1¸ Wethey Jr. F 125 L 6.50 1062 Chasing Coyotes125¸ Touch Of Glam125¹¢ Quarrymen122¨µ stalk,duel,clear late 7
20Jun25 LS4 ft 6K¹» :23¶^ :45¿^ 1:18¸½ 3g lAoc 18000nw1/x-N 82-77 6 5 2«¬ 3¡ 6¸£ 7½ Juarez, Jr. A J 124 L 8.80 1014 Vietnam Victory124¶¢ Texas Holdem124¸ Algebra124¨µ stalk,4p,faded 7
25Apr25 LS1 gd 6f¹¾ :22½¿ :46¶º 1:12¶¸ 3g lClm 20000nw2/L 81-82 1 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¸£ Juarez, Jr. A J 124 L *1.60 1003 Chasing Coyotes124¸£ Flying Caesar124¸ Baby of the Family124¨µ kept on, edged clear 6
19Apr25 LS8 gd 7f¸½ :23¹¸ :46¶¼ 1:24¿½ 3g lAlw 33500nw1/x 58-77 5 7 4¸ 3¸ 2«¬ 2¨µ Juarez, Jr. A J 124 L 1022 Vino Texas Jess124¨µ Chasing Coyotes124¡ Ghost Cowboy124¨µ rallied, 3w, caught 8
Workout(s): 7 Nov 25 RP 5F ft 1:00.2h 6/17 18 Oct 25 RP 5F ft 1:00.3h 5/27 28 Sep 25 RP 5F ft 1:00.4h 3/13 13 Sep 25 RP 5F ft 1:03.2h 17/23

3
10-1 Blue

Al's Romeo 79 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Tarpy's Surprise - Romantic Music by Maclean's Music, AR
Green, gold falcon, gold sleeves, green cap

78 Own: Claim To Fame Stable (Greg Johnson)
Trn: Shea Stuart (0-0-0-0)

ALFREDO TRIANA, JR. (69-10-9-8) 119

2025: 9 2 2 0 $199,825 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $3,600
2024: 11 1 3 2 $76,814 Off (Dirt): 5 2 1 0 $53,770
Life: 25 5 5 2 $318,953 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $85
13Oct25 Tdn2 ft 6f¹^ :22ºº :45½º 1:10¸¸ 3g Alw 29700nw2/x 67-95 2 6 6¸£ 5¸¢ 4¹¢ 2¶¡ Parker D L 119 L *2.20 Shadowy119¶¡ Al's Romeo119¸¢ Thunderian121¹¢ wstumbled st,gaining 6
22Sep25 Tdn1 gd 6f¹^ :22¼¿ :46¹^ 1:11º¸ 3g Alw 29700nw2/x 76-77 2 4 3¡ 3¸ 3¶ 4¹£ Aviles Y 119 L *1.80 Reinvest123¸£ Gunner Gabriel119¡ Excitement119¡ vied inside, evenly 8
29Aug25 Cnl7 fm h»^ 5K¸» :22¸¹ :44¾^ 1:02¼¿ 3g Alw 72000nw1$/x 64-53 1 7 8¼ 8¾¢ 9¶^ 9¶½¢ Arrieta F 122 L 13.40 Monsieur Cndy122¨µ Billionaires Row120¶£ Thoughtthatcounts122¨©wbmpd brk,no response 9
08Aug25 Cnl5 fm o¼^ 5K :23¹¶ :46^^ 1:03¿¸ 3g Alw 72000nw1/x 73-79 4 2 1«¬ 3¡ 2«¬ 6¹¢ Esquivel E 122 L 14.20 Virginia Fitz118£ Oskar Martinez122¶ Island d'Lite122£ duel,press,ins bid,fde 11
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :50.2b 25/65 8 Nov 25 OP 3F ft :37.1b 2/26

4
8-1 Yellow

War Mule 66 (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Army Mule - Lovely Illusion by Graydar, AR
Green, "MANSFIELD", green sleeves, yellow cap

70 Own: Mansfield Racing (Landon Jordan)
Trn: W. Bret Calhoun (33-7-5-8)

DAVID CABRERA (226-37-38-41) 115

2025: 4 0 1 1 $24,339 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 1 0 0 $66,000 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $69,750
Life: 5 1 1 1 $90,339 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Jul25 LS1 ft 6f¹¾ :22»¹ :45»¹ 1:11¾¶ 3 Aoc 50000nw2/L 77-81 1 6 4¸ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¸¢ Cabrera D 122 bL 3.90 1014 Golden Grit122¸¢ War Mule122«¬ Smartier122«¬ no match, 2nd best 7
19Apr25 OP12 ft 6f¾^ :22^» :46^¾ 1:10º¼ 3g lAlw 130000nw1$/x 87-88 4 4 4¸ 5¸¢ 3¶¡ 6¼ Vazquez R A 117 L 9.80 Al's Romeo122¶£ Strike Ridge125¶£ Strato122¶ wtraffic 1/4, empty 11
06Apr25 OP12 gd 6f¾^ :22¹¾ :46»¶ 1:11ºº 3 lStk - RainbowB - 150k 67-36 8 2 3¸ 3¶¡ 8¶^ 8¸^¡ Torres C A 122 *1.70 Lord of Rhymes117£ Gettinby122¶ Rock Solo119«¬ w4w, gave way,jogged in 8
16Mar25 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :22¶º :46^¾ 1:10¿¹ 3g lAlw 130000nw1$/x 91-93 2 5 5¶£ 5¶£ 3»¡ 3¹¡ Garcia M 117 L 13.00 Touchdown Arkansas125¶£ Campisi122¶£ War Mule117¹¡ traffic turn,rally 3rd 12
Workout(s): 13 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :50.4h 34/40 a5 Nov 25 RP 5F ft :59.1h 1/3 28 Oct 25 RP 5F my 1:02.3h 4/6 17 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :48.3h 14/60

5
7-2 Green

Perfect Magic 73 (L)
B.c.3 Maclean's Music - You Asked by Yes It's True, KY
Blue, gold "M" in gold box, gold diamond stripe on sleeves, gold cap

82 Own: Mike McCarty
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (198-50-29-38)

ERIK ASMUSSEN (116-32-15-23) 115

2025: 5 0 2 1 $60,405 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $3,488
2024: 4 1 0 1 $87,113 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 2 2 $147,518 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,460

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Oct25 Kee4 ft 6fº» :22¼¸ :46¸¾ 1:10º¼ 3g Clm 80000nw2/L 64-91 8 8 5¸ 3¨µ 2¶¡ 2¹¢ Asmussen K J 118 L 13.46 Floodlites118¹¢ Perfect Magic118¸ Evan On Earth123¶£ 4wd,bid 5p3/8,ran on 9
18Sep25 CD1 ft 6Kº» :22º¹ :44½¾ 1:15½¼ 3g Clm 80000nw2/L 67-82 4 5 4¹ 5º 4º¡ 5»¡ Asmussen E 121 L 11.82 Countthebrave118¸£ Risk It121«¬ Timing Difference121¡ chased ins,lacked bid 7
07Mar25 OP7 ft 5K¼^ :21»¿ :45¶¸ 1:02¿¹ 34 Alw 130000nw2/L 105-74 4 3 3¹¡ 4º 4» 7¶¶£ Asmussen E 116 L 9.20 Red State122¹£ Go Captain122¶¡ Rowdy Riot122¸¡ backed up inside 8
01Feb25 OP3 ft 6f¾^ :22^º :46¹¸ 1:11½¾ 3 Alw 130000nw1$/x 112-90 1 2 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 3¸¢ Asmussen E 119 L *2.10 Hola Joey122¨µ Thunderhawk119¸ Perfect Magic119¸¡ inside, stubbornly 6
Workout(s): 18 Nov 25 RP 3F ft :37.2h 2/8 29 Oct 25 TP o 4F ft :52.2b 29/31 12 Oct 25 Kee 3F ft :38b 13/16 5 Oct 25 Kee 4F ft :49.2b 45/68

6
8-1 Black

Cheating Heart 69 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Yoshida (JPN) - You Cheated by Colonel John, TX
Black, white sash

75 Own: Glen Robertson
Trn: Dick Cappellucci (55-16-9-8)

STEWART ELLIOTT (229-36-34-40) 115

2025: 8 1 3 0 $52,874 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $100
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 3 0 3 0 $23,940
Life: 8 1 3 0 $52,874 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $28,734

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Jul25 LS5 mys 7f¸½ :23¹¼ :46¶½ 1:24»¾ 3g lAlw 33500nw2/L 61-80 3 3 3¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ Vazquez R A 120 bL 2.90 1036 Aggie's Creed120«¬ Cheating Heart120»£ Painted Lad124¶ dueled, just missed 6
08Jun25 LS1 ft 6K¹¼ :22»¶ :45º» 1:16¿½ 3 lAoc 50000nw2/L 57-75 3 4 6»¡ 5¹¡ 4¹¡ 4½ Vazquez R A 122 bL 14.20 1036 Raise the Bar122¨µ Golden Grit122º¢ He Is Heaven Sent122¸¡ 5-w, flattened out 7
11May25 LS4 ft 6K¹¼ :23¿¼ :48¹º 1:19½¹ 3 lMsw 33000 57-83 1 2 1¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1º¡ Vazquez R A 122 bL *.40 1032 Cheating Heart122º¡ Heckamighty122¸ Drama King122¶¡ pace ins-3p,kick away 6
19Apr25 LS2 mys 6f¹¾ :22º¾ :46^º 1:11¶¸ 3 lMsw 33000 83-81 5 2 2¡ 3¶¡ 2¸¡ 2¹¡ Gonzalez E 122 bL 2.80 1037 Don't Backdown122¹¡ Cheating Heart122½ Drama King122»¡ chased, 3w, faltered 6
Workout(s): 14 Nov 25 RP 5F ft 1:02.2h 10/15 11 Oct 25 RP 5F ft 1:01.1h 6/30 25 Sep 25 RP 5F ft 1:02.3h 13/21 12 Sep 25 RP 5F ft 1:03.2h 14/21

7
6-1 Orange

Mumayaz 75 (L)
B.g.6 Bodemeister - Mezah by Tapit, KY
Yellow, purple "GWG" in white circle, purple hoops on yellow sleeves, purple cap

87 Own: GWG Stables
Trn: Ron Moquett (16-1-5-2)

RENE DIAZ (140-16-14-19) 119

2025: 3 0 1 0 $27,959 Turf: 5 0 1 1 $28,139
2024: 4 1 0 2 $52,741 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $49,540
Life: 28 3 3 5 $237,585 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $69,364

Track: 1 0 0 1 $3,841
11Sep25 CD8 ft 6f»^ :22¸¼ :45¸º 1:09¼º 3g Clm 25000-v 105-78 2 2 1¡ 1«¬ 4¸¡ 7¶^ Saez L 121 fL 11.25 Show Time121¡ American Xperiment121¸£ Midnight Pranks121¶£ ins foe-2p,faded btw 9
17Feb25 OP7 ft 1m¼^ :46»¹ 1:11¿¼ 1:38^¶ 4g Alw 130000nw1$/x 103-84 7 2¶¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 7½¢ Santana, Jr. R 117 fL 5.60 Gewurztraminer118¨µ Mena111¸¡ Silver Heist118¸¡ pressed,led,faltered 10
18Jan25 OP7 ft 1m¼^ :46»» 1:12º¹ 1:39¹º 4g Alw 130000nw1$/x 122-100 6 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 2¨µ Santana, Jr. R 117 L 18.60 Onthestage118¨µ Mumayaz117¨µ Talklessworkmore112¨© pace 2p, stubbornly 11
14Dec24 OP10 mys 6f¾^ :22^½ :45¹¶ 1:10¸¸ 3g Alw 130000nw1$/x 87-98 1 4 3¸ 3¸ 4¹¡ 5¹¢ Vazquez R A 122 fL 8.40 W W Scout's Honor122¶ Gunflash124¶¢ Toddchero120£ lacked serious kick 9
Workout(s): 11 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :49.0h 5/15 4 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :49.1h 10/25 31 Aug 25 CD 4F ft :52b 59/61

8
5-2 Pink

Plausible Denile 72 (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 Pioneerof the Nile - Kid Silver by Silver Ghost, KY
Black, white circle and 'JH,' black sleeves, black cap

86 Own: John Holleman
Trn: Greg Compton (2-0-1-0)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (226-64-44-23) 119

2025: 8 2 1 0 $76,287 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,468
2024: 6 0 2 1 $73,053 Off (Dirt): 4 1 2 0 $94,100
Life: 30 3 6 5 $317,618 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $27,900

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Aug25 Sar5 ft 6K¿^ :22¹¸ :45º¼ 1:16¸¼ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 53-66 1 5 5¹ 5º¡ 6½¡ 7¶¹£ Alvarado J 124 L 1.95® Zippy Mark124¶¡ Trust Issues124¶¢ Typhoon Fury122¹£ ins-3path turn,empty 7
30Jul25 Del6 ft 5K¼º :21½¾ :45¶¼ 1:04¶½ 3g Alw 46000nw1$/x 48-84 1 5 5¼ 5¾ 5»¡ 4¼ Rodriguez J 121 L 2.60 Soze116¹ Intrepid's Legacy114¨µ De Angelo123¸£ 2p,fan7p str,no impact 5
10Jul25 Del8 gd 6f¸^ :21¾½ :44»º 1:09½½ 3g Str 45000cnd 47-96 2 4 5½¡ 5º¡ 2¸ 2¶¡ Hernandez J A 123 L 4.20 Chipotle118¶¡ Plausible Denile123«¬ Crew Dragon123¼ off pace ins, rallied 6
07Jun25 Del3 ft 5K¼º :21¿» :45º¿ 1:04¿¿ 3g SOC 45000/45000 45-91 3 3 6¼ 6» 3¶ 1¨µ Gomez K 121 L 4.30 Plausible Denile121¨µ Cardinale121¶ Cloud Without Rein121¹ 4p, ins, rally 6
Workout(s): 11 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :48.4b 2/45 10 Oct 25 Kee 4F ft :50b 61/71 30 Sep 25 Del 4F ft :51.1b 12/13

9
9-2 Aqua

Fire in My Sul 69 (L)
Ch.c.4 Justify - Pool Land by Silver Deputy, KY
Black, Gray Epaulets, Black Sleeves, Gray Seams, Black Cap

77 Own: HRH Prince Sultan Bin Mishal Al Saud
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (198-50-29-38)

ISAIAH WISEMAN (138-6-11-15) 119

2025: 7 1 2 1 $29,274 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 2 1 $29,274 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,333

Track: 2 0 0 1 $6,614
09Oct25 RP7 ft 6Kº^ :22¹½ :45¹¶ 1:16¹¼ 3g Alw 39000nw1/x 63-77 3 2 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 3º 4¹£ Elliott S 119 bL 5.30 Cowboycents116£ Go West Go119£ Strato119¸¢ chased, 2w, faltered 6
23Aug25 RP6 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :48º¿ 1:14^¸ 1:45»¶ 3g Alw 39000nw2/L 108-79 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 2» 3º£ Elliott S 122 bL 3.00 1071 Knock Knock Joke118º Chaperone122£ Fire in My Sul122º¡ wvied btw, gave way 1/4 6
22Jul25 Lad6 ft 6f¸^ :22¹¹ :45½^ 1:11¿¾ 3g Aoc 15000nw1/x-N 88-80 1 3 3¸ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¡ Dominguez J 125 bL 4.50 Autie118¡ Fire in My Sul125¶¡ Country Hit120¸¡ wbumped start, led late 6
29Jun25 Lad6 ft 7f¸^ :22»¿ :45¹º 1:25^¶ 3g Msw 20000 18-88 3 8 8¶º 1¸ 1º 1¿£ Dominguez J 124 bL *.50 Fire in My Sul124¿£ Deelitesandimsum119¹¢ A Thousand Arrows117¶ vied2d,much best 8
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 Lad 3F ft :39.3b 13/13 8 Nov 25 Lad 4F ft :50.3b 16/21 30 Oct 25 Lad 4F ft :51.1b 9/18 23 Oct 25 Lad 4F ft :51.1b 9/24
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Sixhoofsevenhoof - has been gelded since last start.
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WPS / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Cent Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Cent Minimum)

9 Remington Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $11,000. (Plus $2,475 from The Oklahoma Bred Program) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three, Four, and Five Years Old. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 122 Lbs Claiming
Price $7,500. Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

So Whatro 46 ª (L)
B.f.3 Home of the Brave - So What by Afleet Alex, OK
Green, white star, white star on cuffs, green cap

38 $7,500 Own: C. Dale Ledgess
Trn: Scott Corderman (47-11-2-7)

IRAM V. DIEGO (178-19-21-25) 118

2025: 5 0 1 0 $3,368 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 0 $3,368 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $2,310

Track: 4 0 1 0 $3,368
31Oct25 RP9 ft 6f»^ :22º¼ :46¼^ 1:12¹º 35klMcl 10000 52-41 3 7 7¸£ 5¶£ 5½¡ 5¾¢ Diego I V 118 hL 30.40 Suprising Code122¼¡ Aroa120¶¡ That Was Easy118¨µ saved ground,no menace 13
04Oct25 RP6 ft 6f»^ :22¸¶ :45½¿ 1:11¿¼ 35klMcl 7500 19-43 8 2 7¿ 5½ 3¾ 4¿¡ Diego I V 118 hoL 14.30 Gospel Cozy124»£ Ruby's Posse119¸¢ Thundermunnyball120¶¡ rallied, 2w, no menace 9
19Sep25 RP3 ft 5Kº^ :22¼¾ :47^¸ 1:06»¶ 35klMcl 7500 43-34 5 3 4¸¡ 3¸¡ 6¼£ 6¾£ Alvarez J L 118 bL 3.20 Presleys Volley119¡ Gospel Cozy124¸£ Ruby's Posse120¸£ chased, 2w, faltered, 7

2
20-1 White

Cashout Carol 40 (L)
B.f.3 Street Boss - Charm Catcher by Duke of Marmalade (IRE), KY
Pink, copper green horseshoe, copper green bars on sleeves

40 $7,500 Own: Copper Horseshoe Racing And Breeding, LLC.
Trn: Satchell Stevens (6-0-0-0)

SANTOS RIVERA (117-7-6-11) 118

2025: 9 0 2 1 $11,969 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $950
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 0 2 1 $11,969 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,103

Track: 2 0 0 0 $195
02Oct25 RP9 fm p¸^ *5f¿» :21¸¾ :44¹¼ :56¾¸ 35k Mcl 30000 14-31 5 10 9¶^ 9¶¸ 10¶¾ 10¶»¡ Rivera S 120 L 42.00 Demotion124¡ Deadly Beauty120¶£ Canoga120£ wlunged start 10
21Aug25 RP6 ft 5Kº^ :22»½ :47¶¹ 1:06¸¼ 35k Mcl 30000 53-38 5 4 6¹¢ 8¼£ 8¶¶ 8¶» Cruz R 120 L 39.60 1013 Belle Blaze124¶¢ Buzzworthy120¸¢ Deadly Beauty120¡ steady retreat 10
17Jul25 Fmt10 ft 6f¶» 1:16¼¾ 3gk Msw 17050 ---28 6 3 3¸ 2¹ 2º 2¹ Kimes C 120 L *1.90 Fineness120¹ Cashout Carol120º¡ Sunshine Sister120¹¢ chased, 2nd best 8
Workout(s): 23 Sep 25 RP 4F ft :50.0h 19/29

3
6-1 Blue

Mucho Vapor 46 (L)
B.f.4 Mucho Macho Man - Misty Miranda by Road Ruler, AR
Lime green, lime green "P/S" on blue diamond, blue diamonds on lime green sleeves

36 $7,500 Own: P and S Racing Stables LLC (Jammie Phillips)
Trn: Steve Martin (29-3-5-3)

ISAIAH WISEMAN (138-6-11-15) 122

2025: 9 0 1 3 $8,460 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $1,716
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 0 1 3 $8,460 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $2,026

Track: 3 0 0 0 $860
08Nov25 RP5 ft u 5fº» :22½¼ :46¼^ :59¹¶ 35k Msw 38000 23-25 6 3 5º¡ 4» 7¶^ 7¶º£ Wiseman I 124 L 24.30 Lumina118¹¢ Queen Wilhelmina124¸£ Carat Seeker120¡ 3 wide turn, no threat 8
31Oct25 RP6 ft 5fº» :22º¿ :45»¿ :58^¿ 35k Msw 38000 22-10 5 6 6» 7» 6¶¿ 6¸º¡ Wiseman I 124 L 12.20 Beautiful Twice120¼¡ Bachelor Party118¹¡ Lumina118¶^¡ 4 wide turn, no factor 7
09Oct25 RP2 ft 5Kº^ :22º¼ :46¹¼ 1:04¿¹ 35k Mcl 7500 40-40 3 5 4¶£ 4¶¡ 3º 4¶^£ Wiseman I 124 L 3.70 Let Your Love Show120¿¡ Prime Number118¶¢ Magnolia Princess119«¬ stalk, bid 3w, hung 8
Workout(s): 27 Sep 25 RP 4F ft :50.0h 70/99 20 Sep 25 RP 4F ft :49.3h 51/86 13 Sep 25 RP 4F ft :50.0h 64/126 6 Sep 25 RP 3F ft :40.0h 38/45

4
8-1 Yellow

Woman's Intuition 55 (L)
B.f.3 Connect - Breach of Duty by Broken Vow, KY
Yellow, black sash

46 $7,500 Own: Circle Bar H LLC (Tim Harris)
Trn: Jerry Glen Stephens (14-0-1-2)

BELEN QUINONEZ (92-4-12-6) 118

2025: 4 0 3 0 $10,784 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $85
2024: 7 0 2 2 $15,634 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $3,532
Life: 11 0 5 2 $26,418 Distance: 2 0 2 0 $8,764

Track: 6 0 2 2 $13,746
05Oct25 RP6 ft 6f»^ :22¼º :46¸½ 1:12^½ 35k Mcl 7500 70-34 5 2 1¶¡ 2¶ 4¶¸ 6¶¼¡ Quinonez B 119 bL 7.20 Pondicherry124¹¢ Avalon Girl124¶^¡ Warm Days119¶¡ dueled, 2w, stopped, 8
03May25 Wrd8 ft 6f»» :22¶» :45¿» 1:12^» 3gk Mcl 7500 77-44 6 3 2«¬ 1¡ 2¡ 2¹¡ Pusac A 120 bL *.60 Joyful Josephine120¹¡ Woman's Intuition120¼£ Rich Gift125¶£ 3w,repelled,2nd best 10
02Apr25 Wrd5 ft 5Kº» :22^¼ :45¼¼ 1:04¿¶ 3gk Msw 22000 73-62 6 4 5¸ 3¸ 3¹ 2¼ Triana, Jr. A 120 bfL 1.90 Majestic Tornado125¼ Woman's Intuition120º Miss Stilettos120£ chase,4p turn,2nd best 6
Workout(s): 27 Aug 25 Stc 4F ft :51.2b 3/6

5
30-1 Green

Momma Wink 14 ª (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Sasha's Prospect - Polly's Wonder by Tiz Wonderful, OK
Green, white sash

1 $7,500 Own: Michael K. Lacy, Bill Winkler and Brandon Winkler
Trn: Federico Villafranco (37-0-3-2)

OBED SANCHEZ (112-11-10-12) 118

2025: 5 0 0 0 $450 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $450 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $180

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Jun25 Fmt8 ft 6f¶» 1:17^^ 3gk Mcl 10000 ----- 1 2 4º 5¶¶ 6¸¼ 6º¾¡ Cruz R 120 bhL 14.00 Call Darla120¶ Patient Emilie120¿ Majestic Irons120¹£ finishd early,far back 6
14May25 Wrd10 ft 5f»» :22¸¿ :46¹½ :59¹º 3gk Mcl 7500 34-4 2 6 7¼¢ 7¶^ 7¶¹ 8¸¶¢ Cruz R 120 bhL 69.30 Witch Way Gray125¿¡ Lady for the Money125«¬ Shelley's Rose125¶£ outrun, no factor 9
21Apr25 Wrd3 ft 6f»» :22¿¸ :46½» 1:12¹¹ 3gklMcl 7500 29--- 1 6 6» 5¶^ 6¶» 6º¶ Goncalves L D 120 bhL 17.70 Wild Gold Rush120¾ Sophie's Girl120¸£ Da Last Tequila125¶» wawk st,rushed,empty 6
Workout(s): 23 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :50.0h 34/42 14 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :49.2h 13/21 4 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :49.0h 31/78

6
30-1 Black

Bold Mission 32 (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Danzing Candy - Talnor by Mission Impazible, CA
White, White "SF" on Red Oval, Red Cap

31 $7,500 Own: Paul A. Hagemann
Trn: Samuel Calvario (38-1-2-5)

BRAYAN PENA (9-0-0-0) 122

2025: 2 0 0 0 $488 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $488 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $110
01Nov25 RP9 ft 6f»^ :22º¾ :46¾¶ 1:13¶¶ 35k Mcl 10000 27-23 4 11 8¼£ 7»¢ 10¿£ 10¶¹ Pena B 122 bL 39.00 Nalla D120¶£ Prime Number118¸£ Bling's Artwork118¶¢ unhurried, no threat 12
12Jul25 LS4 ft 7f¸½ :22¿^ :46¸¹ 1:25¼¼ 3gk Mcl 7500 6-39 8 9 9¶¶ 9¶¶ 6»¡ 5¶¶¢ Perez M A 124 b 22.70 1013 Love Me a Sunset124¶ Beachya120¸£ Find the Light121¶ wveered out start 9
Workout(s): 21 Oct 25 RP 5F ft 1:03.3h 15/20 16 Sep 25 RP 5F ft 1:05.3h 12/12

7
8-1 Orange

Daretocatchlove 35 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Daareb - Dare to Love by Zensational, OK
Orange, black sash

31 $7,500 Own: Luis A. Mora
Trn: Jesus Munoz Escobedo (13-0-0-0)

EMANUEL C. ZABALA (77-0-3-5) 122

2025: 14 0 3 2 $22,074 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $85
2024: 5 0 0 1 $3,128 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $6,480
Life: 29 0 3 5 $31,546 Distance: 7 0 0 3 $6,882

Track: 10 0 0 1 $3,244
01Nov25 RP9 ft 6f»^ :22º¾ :46¾¶ 1:13¶¶ 35k Mcl 10000 30-39 8 7 7¼¢ 5¹¢ 4¹ 5»£ Zabala E C 122 bfL 182.20 Nalla D120¶£ Prime Number118¸£ Bling's Artwork118¶¢ angled in, empty late 12
05Oct25 RP6 ft 6f»^ :22¼º :46¸½ 1:12^½ 35k Mcl 7500 10-37 8 6 5¿ 5½¡ 5¶» 4¶»¢ Zabala E C 124 bfL 57.70 Pondicherry124¹¢ Avalon Girl124¶^¡ Warm Days119¶¡ 3w turn, no threat 8
13Sep25 RP4 ft 6Kº^ :22¿½ :46¾» 1:19¿¸ 35k Mcl 7500 48-19 1 7 9º£ 9¶^ 8¶½ 9¸»¡ Fuentes M 124 bfL 89.00 1002 Find the Light118¹¢ We Hear You119¹£ Warm Days118¹ saved ground, no avail 11
Workout(s): 6 Sep 25 RP 4F ft :50.4h 88/114

8
15-1 Pink

R Two R Badbaker 25 (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Twice as Bad - Shaker Baker by Misremembered, OK
Blue, black "R 2 R" in silver horseshoes, with black stripes, black stripes on blue sleeves

11 $7,500 Own: Luis Escobedo
Trn: Jesus Munoz Escobedo (13-0-0-0)

MARIO FUENTES (90-6-5-8) 118

2025: 5 0 1 0 $3,823 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 0 $170 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $90
Life: 7 0 1 0 $3,993 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $285

Track: 4 0 0 0 $2,547
31Oct25 RP6 ft 5fº» :22º¿ :45»¿ :58^¿ 35k Msw 38000 21-21 2 7 7»¢ 6º¡ 4¶» 4¸^¡ Fuentes M 118 bL 93.40 Beautiful Twice120¼¡ Bachelor Party118¹¡ Lumina118¶^¡ saved ground,no menace 7
09Oct25 RP2 ft 5Kº^ :22º¼ :46¹¼ 1:04¿¹ 35k Mcl 7500 50--- 4 3 3¨µ 3¶ 7¶¹ 8¸½£ Zabala E C 119 bL 49.10 Let Your Love Show120¿¡ Prime Number118¶¢ Magnolia Princess119«¬ vied inside, stopped 8
09Jul25 Fmt6 ft 4f¸^ :48^¶ 3gk Mcl 10000 ---41 3 4 4¸ -- 3¸ 2¶¢ Cruz R 120 bL 4.30 Da Last Tequila127¶¢ R Two R Badbaker120¶¢ R Two R Badfit125¶£ rail bid upper,2nd bst 8
Workout(s): 18 Sep 25 RP 5F ft 1:03.4h 4/6 5 Sep 25 Wrd 4F ft :51.2h 3/3 a27 Aug 25 RP 3F ft :37.1h 1/6

9
4-1 Aqua

Prime Number 46 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Faversham - Elusive Blend by U S Ranger, CA
Turquoise, black sash

46 $7,500 Own: Perry Martin
Trn: Robertino Diodoro (78-26-18-6)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (226-64-44-23) 118

2025: 3 0 2 0 $5,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 2 0 $5,600 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $2,134

Track: 3 0 2 0 $5,600
01Nov25 RP9 ft 6f»^ :22º¾ :46¾¶ 1:13¶¶ 35k Mcl 10000 38-48 6 6 4» 4¹ 2¸ 2¶£ Vazquez R A 118 bL 5.90 Nalla D120¶£ Prime Number118¸£ Bling's Artwork118¶¢ rallied, 4w, 2nd best 12
09Oct25 RP2 ft 5Kº^ :22º¼ :46¹¼ 1:04¿¹ 35k Mcl 7500 34-43 2 8 5¸£ 5¹ 2º 2¿¡ Vazquez R A 118 bL *1.30 Let Your Love Show120¿¡ Prime Number118¶¢ Magnolia Princess119«¬ rallied, 2w, 2nd best 8
13Sep25 RP4 ft 6Kº^ :22¿½ :46¾» 1:19¿¸ 35k Mcl 7500 63-50 3 5 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 4¼¡ 4¶^ Vazquez R A 118 bL 3.10 984 Find the Light118¹¢ We Hear You119¹£ Warm Days118¹ lacked late response 11
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :51.4h 74/79 27 Oct 25 RP 3F ft :37.2h 5/14 22 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :48.0h 4/38 3 Oct 25 RP 3F ft :39.3h 5/5

10
20-1 Purple

She's Spellbound 38
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Spellbinder - Madam Grindstone by Grindstone, TX
Gold, black Herreros Racing, black "SB" in star frame, black star stripe on gold sleeves

27 $7,500 Own: Herreros Racing (Jonathan Herreros)
Trn: Stephanie Herreros (7-0-1-1)

WESTON HAMILTON (11-2-1-1) 122

2025: 5 0 1 0 $3,768 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 0 0 $1,252 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $948
Life: 12 0 1 0 $5,405 Distance: 6 0 1 0 $4,526

Track: 3 0 0 0 $305
01Nov25 RP9 ft 6f»^ :22º¾ :46¾¶ 1:13¶¶ 35k Mcl 10000 72-34 2 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 5º 8¾ Fuentes M 122 b 193.70 Nalla D120¶£ Prime Number118¸£ Bling's Artwork118¶¢ dueled, 2w, gave way 12
18Sep25 RP4 ft 5Kº^ :22¶^ :46¸º 1:05^¾ 35k Msw 38000 23-12 5 7 9¾£ 9¶¶ 9¶½ 9¸½£ Wiseman I 124 b 78.20 1068 Bang Bang Fury124¶¢ Haleakala118¹£ Gun Twirl124¨© no factor 9
04Jul25 LS4 mys 5K¹» :22»¹ :46¾¸ 1:07¸¸ 3gk Mcl 25000 54-43 5 3 5¹£ 5º 5¼¡ 4¼¡ Camacho V 119» b 17.10 1031 Rockitretta124º¢ We Hear You120¨µ Moro Princess122¸ drifted in, evenly 7
Workout(s): a15 Sep 25 RP 3F ft :37.0h 1/6

11
2-1 Grey

Volatile Nite 48 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Volatile - Nite Delite by War Chant, KY
Navy, white hour glass orange falling "S's", orange stripe on navy sleeves, orange cap

54 $7,500 Own: Brenda and Philip Robertson
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (198-50-29-38)

ERIK ASMUSSEN (116-32-15-23) 118

2025: 3 0 0 0 $2,101 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $763
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $2,101 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $763

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Nov25 CD5 ft 6f¹^ :22½¶ :46»¹ 1:12¶¸ 3gk Mcl 20000 62-55 5 8 9¼¡ 7½ 7½ 6¾£ Ortiz J L 122 L 5.08 People Get Ready122«¬ Hard to Get124¸¡ Enticing Moves122¶£ wbump/chck early,3p,btw 10
08Oct25 Kee2 ft 6fº» :21¿¶ :45½¹ 1:12º½ 3gk Mcl 50000 60-39 5 8 8½¡ 9¶^ 8¶¶ 7¶¼¢ Asmussen K J 121 L 10.68 Northern Voyage121£ Didn't It Rain121¶£ Bit of Frost121¸¡ 3wd,btwn 1/4,no impact 9
04Aug25 Elp9 fm p 5K¼¼ :21º» :43»¹ 1:01¾½ 3gk Msw 100000 60-67 5 12 10½¡ 10¿¡ 11¿¡ 12¼¡ Asmussen K J 119 L 16.78 Theatrix119«¬ Tempting Eve119¶¡ Texas Queen119«¬ wbroke slow,done early 12
Workout(s): 8 Nov 25 TP o 3F ft :38b 11/14 30 Oct 25 TP o 5F ft 1:00.3bg 2/7 23 Oct 25 TP o 4F ft :51b 23/32 3 Oct 25 Kee 3F ft :38b 4/10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ª - Oklahoma Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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1 WPS / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Cent Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Cent
Minimum) / Daily Double / Pick 5 (Races 1-2-3-4-5) (.50 Cent Minimum)

Five And One Half Furlongs - MAIDEN CLAIMING $7,500. - Purse $11,000.
(Plus $2,475 from The Oklahoma Bred Program) For Maidens, Three, Four, and
Five Years Old.

1 WEALTH MANAGEMENT (L1) 8 Zabala E 118
2 MERLIN THE RED 27 (L) 15 Purcell K 118
3 KNOCK'EM OUT JERRY 55 (L) 2 Valdez-Jiminez E 122
4 JUST ANOTHER DREAM (L) 15 Hamilton W 118
5 KID COMMISH 29 Blk-off 30 Fletcher C 122
6 SIX IRON 50 (L) 5 Elliott S 122
7 PEA EYE 48 (L) 7/2 Eramia R 118
8 FLY RED BIRD FLY 56 (L) 9/2 Rivera S 122
9 STEPBROTHERAUSTIN 50 (L) 8 Pena B 122

SELECTIONS: 3-7-8-6

2 WPS / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Cent Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Cent
Minimum) / Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5) (.50 Cent Minimum)

Six Furlongs - CLAIMING $20,000. - Purse $24,000. (Plus $5,400 from The
Oklahoma Bred Program) For ACCREDITED OKLAHOMA-BREDS Three Year
Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.

1 SUTTER BUG 62 (L) 4 Alvarez J 121
2 PAYNT BALL 72 (L) 5 Cabrera D 122
3 YOUGOTTHISJR 65 5/2 Triana, Jr. A 118
4 I'M ENTICING 63 (L) 12 Wethey Jr. F 118
5 SLADES TANK 66 (L) 3 Valdez-Jiminez E 121
6 DETERMINED LOVER 75 (L) 6 Diego I 122
7 NORWAY BEACH 66 (L) 5 De La Cruz W 122

SELECTIONS: 3-5-1-2

3 WPS / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Cent Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Cent
Minimum) / Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5) (.50 Cent Minimum)

Six Furlongs - MAIDEN CLAIMING $30,000. - Purse $27,000. (Plus $6,075
from The Oklahoma Bred Program) For ACCREDITED OKLAHOMA-BREDS
Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old.

1 DEN'S DAZZLER 10 Triana, Jr. A 120
2 MO TA 35 1 Wethey Jr. F 120
3 BRAXTON'S GIRL 5 Lara E 120
4 AVIE RAE 6 Diego I 120
5 GOSPEL ZETTA 29 10 Valdez-Jiminez E 120
6 GOSPEL LOIS 27 10 Hamilton W 120
7 BRIELLE 4 Cabrera D 120

SELECTIONS: 2-7-3-4

4 WPS / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Cent Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Cent
Minimum) / Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) (.50 Cent Minimum) / Pick 4 (Races

4-5-6-7) (.50 Cent Minimum)
One Mile And Seventy Yards - MAIDEN CLAIMING $10,000. - Purse $15,000.
(Plus up to $3,375 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For Maidens,
Fillies And Mares Three, Four, and Five Years Old.

1 IRISH WRIT 37 (L) 5 Quinonez L 122
2 SANOVIV 31 (L) 7/2 Triana, Jr. A 118
3 OH MY VRON 32 (L) 12 Hamilton W 118
4 MAGNOLIA PRINCESS 32 (L) 15 Sanchez O 118
5 CODED KISS 45 (L) 6 Quinonez B 118
6 MOVIE TICKET 34 (L) 5/2 Vazquez R 118
7 MORO PRINCESS 51 8 Valdez-Jiminez E 122
8 HAIL'S TRIBUTE 16 (L) 10 Pena B 122
9 GLORY BOUND 22 (L) 15 Cabrera D 118
10 D J DEAL (L1) 15 Rivera S 118

SELECTIONS: 6-2-1-5

5 WPS / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Cent Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Cent
Minimum) / Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) (.50 Cent Minimum) / Pick 5 (Races

5-6-7-8-9) (.50 Cent Minimum)
Five And One Half Furlongs - CLAIMING $10,000. - Purse $20,000. (Plus up to
$4,500 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For Fillies And Mares
Three Years Old and Upward.

1 SUCCESSFULPATH 59 (L) 12 Diaz R 120
2 SAINT SARENA 62 (L) 15 Wiseman I 120
3 BLUEBONNET GIRL 67 (L) 15 Goncalves L 120
4 CAJUN NINJA 70 (L) 5/2 Valdez-Jiminez E 122
5 TEXAS RED BEL 72 (L) 15 Fletcher C 120
6 ACCELERATE JUDY 68 (L) 5 Triana, Jr. A 120
7 YVONNE'S MISS 65 (L) 6 Cabrera D 120
8 MY KINDA TROUBLE 68 (L) 8 Pena B 116
9 MIA BABY 73 (L) 8 Wethey Jr. F 120
10 REGAL RUMOR 68 (L) 4 Vazquez R 120

SELECTIONS: 4-10-6-7

6 WPS / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Cent Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Cent
Minimum) / Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) (.50 Cent Minimum) / Pick 4 (Races

6-7-8-9) (.50 Cent Minimum)
Five And One Half Furlongs - MAIDEN CLAIMING $20,000. - Purse $21,000.
(Plus up to $4,725 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For Maidens,
Three, Four, and Five Years Old.

1 CHOICE NOT CHANCE 38 (L) 2 Vazquez R 120
2 MYTH CONCEPTION (L1) 6 Diaz R 120
3 DA AMERICAN HEART (L1) 15 Fletcher C 120
4 BEXLEY (L1) 10 Zabala E 120
5 CUTTING CLASS 34 (L) Blk-off 8 Eramia R 120
6 CHARLIE DONT SURF 47 (L) 5 Elliott S 120
7 HE'S THE GOAT (L1) 12 Cabrera D 120
8 LAZY Y GIRVIN 53 (L) 5/2 Sanchez O 120

SELECTIONS: 1-8-6-2

7 WPS / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Cent Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Cent
Minimum) / Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9) (.50 Cent Minimum)

Five And One Half Furlongs - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $40,000. (Plus up to
$9,000 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For Fillies And Mares
Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.

1 ESKENFORARAISE 64 (L) 5/2 De La Cruz W 117
2 GLAD VON D 62 (L) 10 Cabrera D 117
3 SERIOUSLY OUTAHERE 73 (L) 5 Quinonez L 121
4 OOH LA DA STOOPS 76 (L) 6 Valdez-Jiminez E 121
5 ELECTRIFYING LADY 78 (L) 6/5 Asmussen E 120
6 BOLD APPEAL 59 (L) 6 Goncalves L 121

SELECTIONS: 5-1-3-4

8 WPS / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Cent Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Cent
Minimum) / Late Daily Double

Six And One Half Furlongs - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $39,000. (Plus up to $8,775
from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For Three Year Olds and Upward
Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State
Bred or Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 SIXHOOFSEVENHOOF 65 (L) 15 Valdez-Jiminez E 115
2 CHASING COYOTES 71 (L) 15 Wethey Jr. F 119
3 AL'S ROMEO 79 (L) 10 Triana, Jr. A 119
4 WAR MULE 66 (L) 8 Cabrera D 115
5 PERFECT MAGIC 73 (L) 7/2 Asmussen E 115
6 CHEATING HEART 69 (L) 8 Elliott S 115
7 MUMAYAZ 75 (L) 6 Diaz R 119
8 PLAUSIBLE DENILE 72 (L) 5/2 Vazquez R 119
9 FIRE IN MY SUL 69 (L) 9/2 Wiseman I 119

SELECTIONS: 8-5-9-7

9 WPS / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Cent Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Cent
Minimum)

Five And One Half Furlongs - MAIDEN CLAIMING $7,500. - Purse $11,000.
(Plus $2,475 from The Oklahoma Bred Program) For Maidens, Fillies And
Mares Three, Four, and Five Years Old.

1 SO WHATRO 46 (L) 5 Diego I 118
2 CASHOUT CAROL 40 (L) 20 Rivera S 118
3 MUCHO VAPOR 46 (L) 6 Wiseman I 122
4 WOMAN'S INTUITION 55 (L) 8 Quinonez B 118
5 MOMMA WINK 14 (L) 30 Sanchez O 118
6 BOLD MISSION 32 (L) 30 Pena B 122
7 DARETOCATCHLOVE 35 (L) 8 Zabala E 122
8 R TWO R BADBAKER 25 (L) 15 Fuentes M 118
9 PRIME NUMBER 46 (L) 4 Vazquez R 118
10 SHE'S SPELLBOUND 38 20 Hamilton W 122
11 VOLATILE NITE 48 (L) 2 Asmussen E 118

SELECTIONS: 11-9-1-3

REMINGTON PARK PREVIEW
Saturday, November 22, 2025

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / $1 Superfecta (.10 cent minimum wager) / $1 Early Double / $1 Pick Four / $1 Place Pick All

1 Los Alamitos
(MX) Maiden Quarter Horses and Thoroughbreds

equibase.com/QR

Purse $14,500. For Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old. Weight, 124 Lbs (Quarter Horses Preferred). One Thousand Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Donal's Homily 31(TB)
B.f.2 Rousing Sermon - Silber by Bertrando, CA
Red, white and blue thirds, map of Texas on back, white star on front, red cap

15 Own: Huston Racing Stables
Trn: Brian Cunningham (42-4-6-12)

FRANCISCO ORDUNA-ROJAS (125-11-16-19) 124

2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,320 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,320 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $320

Track: 1 0 0 0 $320
08Nov25 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :57¹¹¹ :54»¹^ 2 k Mdn 13000 --- 5 5 5¿ -- 5¶º 5¶º Payeras E 124 o 13.90 Sheza Gemini Jewel124£ Z Boss Sauce126¶£ Fire Ile124¸¡ trailed, no threat 5
17Oct25 SA7 ft 6f½» :22º¿ :46»¸ 1:12¸¼ 2 klMcl 20000 -12 4 12 14¾£ 14¶¹ 13¶¼ 11¸¸ Bautista A L 117» b 74.00 859 Strong Morals122¼¢ Tina's Princess122¨µ Remember April122¶¡ wsteadied early,ins-3wd 14
19Sep25 Lrc6 ft 5K¼^ :22º¾ :46»¼ 1:06¶¸ 2 klMcl 20000 -33 5 6 6¿¡ 6¶^ 5¾ 5¾¢ Bautista A L 117» 7.70 If Not for Cas122¨µ Big Coin124¨© Tina's Princess122¡ woff slow,2-3w,no rally 6
Workout(s): 10 Oct 25 SA 3F ft :37.1h 11/13 3 Oct 25 SA 5F ft 1:03h 30/32 26 Sep 25 SA 4F ft :48.3hg 11/41 15 Sep 25 SA 4F ft :49.3hg 60/92

2
5-2 White

Fairlawns Way(TB)
Ch.f.2 Stay Thirsty - Zapattack by Ghostzapper, CA
Red, black and yellow diagonal sash, yellow right sleeve, yellow and black sash on red sleeves, black cap

27 Own: Andy Andrews
Trn: Charles S Treece (44-8-7-6)

DAMIAN D. CRUZ (143-11-10-18) 124

2025: 1 0 1 0 $3,157 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $3,157 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $3,157

Track: 1 0 1 0 $3,157
26Oct25 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :54½º¾ :54¸½¶ 2 k Mdn 13000 -27 6 4 1¸ -- 1¸¡ 2¸¡ Cruz D D 124 b *1.10 Royal Lady124¸¡ Fairlawns Way124¹ Aguila Azul124¸¡ sent clear,wkn 1/16 6
Workout(s): 5 Oct 25 LA 3F ft :36.3h 5/15 23 Sep 25 LA 3F ft :36.4h 1/1 14 Sep 25 LA 4F ft :49.4h 21/38 31 Aug 25 LA 5F ft 1:02h 12/20

3
15-1 Blue

Goddessofthemoon(TB)
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Stay Thirsty - My Gal Fatale by Bertrando, CA
Purple, Purple D-Bit on Gold Diamond, Gold Diamond on Sleeves

9 Own: Daniel L. Harralson
Trn: Jose Raudales (32-5-6-7)

PEDRO FLORES (85-9-12-10) 124

2025: 2 0 0 0 $618 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $618 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $618

Track: 2 0 0 0 $618
26Oct25 LA5 ft 1000Y nw :55¿¸¾ :54¶¸¶ 2 k Mdn 13000 -6 1 5 5¼ -- 5¶^ 5¿¡ Herrera C 124 21.60 Coastal Fire124¹ Pepper Shaker124¸ Obsidian Storm126¶¡wstalked ins,no rally3p 6
12Oct25 LA5 ft 1000Y nw :55¾¾½ :54¸º½ 2 k Mdn 12500 -12 3 7 7¶¹ -- 7¶¶ 7¾¢ Flores P 124 33.20 Little Tinker Elle126º Pepper Shaker124¨µ Devil's Bella124¶woff slow, trailed 7
Workout(s): 8 Nov 25 LA 3F ft :34.4h 3/18 5 Oct 25 LA 5F ft 1:03.1h 18/22 28 Sep 25 LA 5F ft 1:03h 19/26 20 Sep 25 LA 3F ft :37.1hg 10/19

4
3-1 Yellow

Pepper Shaker 33(TB)
B.f.2 Peppered Cat - Elevate the Moment by Lucky Pulpit, CA
Black, Multiple White Swirl Emblems On Back. Black Sleeves

31 Own: Marcia Stortz
Trn: Owner (106-16-22-17)

CESAR ORTEGA (106-19-15-17) 124

2025: 4 0 2 0 $6,534 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 2 0 $6,534 Distance: 2 0 2 0 $5,534

Track: 2 0 2 0 $5,534
26Oct25 LA5 ft 1000Y nw :54½^^ :54¶¸¶ 2 k Mdn 13000 -28 4 3 1¡ -- 2¶ 2¹ Ortega C 124 b 1.80 Coastal Fire124¹ Pepper Shaker124¸ Obsidian Storm126¶¡ led 2w,no match,clr 2d 6
12Oct25 LA5 ft 1000Y nw :55^½¼ :54¸º½ 2 k Mdn 12500 -27 1 4 2«¬ -- 2¸¢ 2º Ortega C 124 b 4.10 Little Tinker Elle126º Pepper Shaker124¨µ Devil's Bella124¶ dueled ins,2nd best 7
21Sep25 Lrc1 ft 5K¼^ :22¸¿ :45¾¼ 1:04¹¾ 2 klMsw 45000 -35 4 6 5¸¢ 5¸£ 6½¡ 6¶½ Herrera C 122 55.30 Whopper Factor122½ Blame It On Abby122¨© Training Good122¶ wstp slw,3-2w,angld out 6
01Sep25 Dmr4 fm p¶¸ 5f¸^ :23^¸ :45¾¿ :57¾½ 2 lMsw 80000 -39 9 1 2¡ 3º¡ 8¶^ 9¸^¡ Aguilar A 119 65.90 Wiki Kane122º¢ Eye of the Smiley122¶¡ Flash of Lightning122¡ duel outside,retreated 10
Workout(s): 4 Oct 25 LA 4F ft :48.1h 7/33 11 Sep 25 LA 5F ft 1:00.1h 2/6 24 Aug 25 Dmr 5F ft 1:01hg 48/91

5
20-1 Green

Heels On Fire(TB)
Gr/ro.f.2 Straight Fire - White Stiletto by Tapit, CA
Purple, Purple D-Bit on Gold Diamond, Gold Diamond on Sleeves

14 Own: Daniel L. Harralson
Trn: Ivan Becerra Perez (22-2-5-1)

CRISTOBAL HERRERA (66-3-13-8) 124

2025: 2 0 0 0 $618 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $618 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $618

Track: 2 0 0 0 $618
26Oct25 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :55¾¶¼ :54¸½¶ 2 k Mdn 13000 -8 5 6 5» -- 3¾¡ 5¾ Herrera C 124 b 9.30 Royal Lady124¸¡ Fairlawns Way124¹ Aguila Azul124¸¡ stalked 2w, edged 4th 6
12Oct25 LA5 ft 1000Y nw :55º¸¶ :54¸º½ 2 k Mdn 12500 -20 2 6 6¿¡ -- 5¾£ 6»£ Herrera C 124 b 24.50 Little Tinker Elle126º Pepper Shaker124¨µ Devil's Bella124¶ settled2w,need more 3p 7
Workout(s): 3 Oct 25 LA 5F ft 1:02.4h 7/7 26 Sep 25 LA 5F ft 1:02.1h 3/5 20 Sep 25 LA 4F ft :50h 20/23 13 Sep 25 LA 3F ft :35.3hg 2/15

6
9-2 Black

Trouble and Strife 49(TB)
B.f.2 I'll Have Another - More Complexity by Square Eddie, CA
Neon orange, gray "LP" on back, yellow diamonds on neon orange sleeves, neon orange & yellow cap

48 Own: Albert, Darrin K., Freeman, Edward R., Larsen, R. Chr
Trn: Edward R. Freeman (6-1-1-0)

EDGAR PAYERAS (304-87-63-50) 124

2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,500 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,500
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Nov25 Dmr7 fm p¶¾ 5f¸^ :23^¶ :46¹¶ :58½» 2 klMsw 60000 -54 7 1 8»¡ 8½ 8¿ 8¿¢ Antongeorgi III W 122 b 84.00 Donttellmewhattodo122¸¢ Danzing Daisy122£ Balaza122¨© 2wd,angled into str 9
05Oct25 SA1 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :21¼¸ :45¹» 1:10¶¹ 2 klMsw 60000 -52 7 1 5º¡ 5º¡ 7»£ 8¾ Antongeorgi III W 122 b 89.30 1007 Cee Drew122¸¡ Danzing Daisy122¡ Donttellmewhattodo122¡ inside-3wide,no rally 10
07Sep25 Dmr5 fm p 5f¹^ :21¾^ :45»¼ :57¼½ 2 lMsw 80000 -37 4 10 10¶¶ 10¶» 10¶» 10¸^¢ Cohen D 120 b 34.50 Ventry Strand122¶ Booked Clubhouse122¶¡ Mo Holland Drive122¶£ woff slow,never involvd 10
Workout(s): a28 Oct 25 Slr 5F ft 1:01h 1/3 30 Sep 25 Slr 5F ft 1:04.1hg 2/2 23 Sep 25 Slr 4F ft :48.2h 2/4 29 Aug 25 Dmr 5F ft 1:01.4hg 24/27

7
10-1Orange

Salty Sally 41(TB)
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Stay Thirsty - The Giant Is Lit by Giant's Causeway, CA
White, black "Rainbow Glass Ranch" and glass emblem on back, black sides, black diamonds and cuff on sleeves

19 Own: David Hinkins
Trn: Adan Farias (223-25-28-25)

SALVADOR R. VARGAS (103-17-21-12) 124

2025: 5 0 0 0 $3,652 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $3,652 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,252

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,252
26Oct25 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :55½¿º :54¸½¶ 2 k Mdn 13000 -9 3 1 4º£ -- 4¿¢ 4¾ Vargas S R 124 5.10 Royal Lady124¸¡ Fairlawns Way124¹ Aguila Azul124¸¡ stalked ins, kept on 6
12Sep25 Lrc5 ft 5K¼» :21½» :44¼¾ 1:04¶º 2 k Mcl 30000 -32 8 6 6½¡ 7¿ 8¶º 7¸¸£ Ortega C 122 36.50 Separator122¶¸ Bear's Board122¹¡ Sunny Creed122¹ wbpd st,3-6w,no menace 9
25Jul25 Dmr3 ft 5f»» :22¸¶ :45½¼ :58¹½ 2 klMcl 50000 -25 6 3 5¹ 6¿ 7¶¸ 7¶¾¡ Carmona S 122 f 53.90 My Kat122¾¢ That Ain't Right122¨µ Priscilla122º£ 2w-3w-inside, empty 10
28Jun25 Lrc5 ft 5f¶^^ :21¾¶ :45¹¹ :57½½ 2 klMsw 45000 -42 4 4 5¹¡ 5¾¢ 5¿¡ 5¶º¢ Bautista A L 114» 42.00 Jasmina119» Final Table Lady120¶ Too Sassy119º£ 4-3w,tip out,weakened 8
14Jun25 SA7 ft 5f½^ :22¶¶ :46¶¾ :59¶º 2 klMsw 60000 -33 8 6 6»¡ 8¶¶ 9¶¹ 9¶¼¢ Baze T 119 54.00 861 My Love Caroline119¹¢ Tammy Baby119¶£ Final Table Lady120¨µ 4-2wide, no impact 10

8
7-2 Pink

Z Boss Sauce(TB)
Ch.f.2 Halladay - Pantyhose by Awesome of Course, CA
Red, White "IPB" Emblem, Red Chevrons on White Sleeves

26 Own: Larry Odbert
Trn: Ivan Becerra Perez (22-2-5-1)

ADRIAN ESCOBEDO (166-41-24-27) 124

2025: 3 0 1 0 $4,112 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 $4,112 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $4,112

Track: 3 0 1 0 $4,112
08Nov25 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :54¼¿¹ :54»¹^ 2 k Mdn 13000 -40 4 1 1¨µ -- 1¶¢ 2£ Ramirez F J 126 h 9.20 Sheza Gemini Jewel124£ Z Boss Sauce126¶£ Fire Ile124¸¡ 2w,shook clear,caught 5
26Oct25 LA5 ft 1000Y nw :55¹¾^ :54¶¸¶ 2 k Mdn 13000 -16 3 1 3¸¡ -- 4»¡ 4¼¡ Ramirez F J 126 8.60 Coastal Fire124¹ Pepper Shaker124¸ Obsidian Storm126¶¡ off duo ins, one paced 6
12Oct25 LA5 ft 1000Y nw :55¹¹¼ :54¸º½ 2 k Mdn 12500 -22 5 3 5¿ -- 6¿¢ 5»¢ Monroy F 126 34.70 Little Tinker Elle126º Pepper Shaker124¨µ Devil's Bella124¶ rail,mildly btwn,edged 7
Workout(s): 3 Oct 25 LA 5F ft 1:02.3hg 6/7 26 Sep 25 LA 5F ft 1:02.1h 3/5 20 Sep 25 LA 4F ft :50h 20/23 13 Sep 25 LA 3F ft :35.3hg 2/15

9
8-1 Aqua

Obsidian Storm 34(TB)
Gr/ro.f.2 Grazen - Looks Promising by Lookin At Lucky, CA
Pink, black horse in crescent moon front and back, black diamonds on sleeves, black cap

30 Own: Brophy, Brett and Digges, Kyle
Trn: Francisco Rodriguez (38-12-8-6)

FRANCISCO MONROY (27-4-5-4) 124

2025: 4 0 0 1 $3,183 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 1 $3,183 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $2,483

Track: 2 0 0 1 $2,483
26Oct25 LA5 ft 1000Y nw :55^¾¶ :54¶¸¶ 2 k Mdn 13000 -21 6 2 4¸¡ -- 3»¡ 3» Monroy F 126 b 4.00 Coastal Fire124¹ Pepper Shaker124¸ Obsidian Storm126¶¡ off duo 2w,best rest 6
12Oct25 LA5 ft 1000Y nw :55¹¹¹ :54¸º½ 2 k Mdn 12500 -22 6 5 4» -- 4½¢ 4»¢ OrdunaRojas F 125 bf *1.80 Little Tinker Elle126º Pepper Shaker124¨µ Devil's Bella124¶ stalked ins, kept on 7
19Sep25 Lrc2 ft 5K¼^ :22»¼ :46¹º 1:05º^ 2 klMcl 20000 -51 1 7 2¶ 2¡ 4¸ 5» OrdunaRojas F 122 bf 19.70 Donde Esta Jefe122¶£ Sheer Lightning122¸ Clam Beach117£ bid ins turn,turnd awy 7
16Aug25 Emd6 ft 5K»¼ :21¼¾ :45¼½ 1:05¸º 2 k Msw 23000 -22 4 9 9¶¹ 9¶¶ 9¶¿ 9¶¸¡ Orozco K E 121 35.51 Shes Vals Barkley119¸¢ Candy Creek119¶¢ She's Back119¹ inside, no factor 10
Workout(s): 12 Nov 25 LA 5F ft 1:01.4h 11/13 12 Sep 25 LA 4F ft :48hg 2/19 5 Sep 25 LA 4F ft :51.1h 21/24 24 Aug 25 Emd 5F ft 1:02b 9/12
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; À - California Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Donal's Homily,Goddessofthemoon will race with Blinkers On

a
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$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / $1 Superfecta (.10 cent minimum wager) / $1 Pick Three

2 Los Alamitos
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $9,000. For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Claiming Price $5,000. Four And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

T One D Flour Free 40 (L)
B.c.4 Dosificado (CHI) - Rich Knows Rich by Medaglia d'Oro, CA
Black, white "S" on red front, red cuff on sleeves

40 $5,000 Own: Tomas Urbina
Trn: Felix L Gonzalez (255-31-37-33)

CESAR ORTEGA (106-19-15-17) 125

2025: 7 0 0 0 $3,371 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 0 0 0 $3,360 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 0 0 0 $6,731 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 0 0 $1,871
25Oct25 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :55^¿½ :53»¹¿ 3g Mdn 13500 ---36 3 3 6¸ -- 5¾ 5¾ Ortega C 126 bfL 43.90 Bet the Om124¡ Bankin On Jonathan126» Hydroplane126¨© chase ins,steadied 1/4 7
11Oct25 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :54¶¶½ :52½½º 3g Mdn 12500 ---42 4 1 3¼ -- 3»£ 5¼£ Cruz D D 126 bfL 21.60 Infinite Spirit124¸ Bankin On Jonathan124¸ Bet the Om124¨µ btwn,drftd turn,wkn 5
28Sep25 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :54¼¹¿ :54^¶¿ 3g Mdn 13000 ---44 6 2 2¶¢ -- 2£ 5¹¢ Ortega C 126 bfL 5.30 Could Be Gold126¡ Sark126¡ War Swift126¶£ chased 2w,outfinished 6
13Sep25 Lrc3 ft 6f½^ :21½¸ :45¸½ 1:10½^ 3g lMcl 50000 102-23 7 1 2¡ 6¼¡ 7¶º 7¸»¢ Bautista A L 120» bfL 78.20 Horizon Wildcat120¡ Bazooka Charlie120º¢ Infinite Spirit120¡ prssd,chsd3-6w,faded 7
31Aug25 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :54¶¹¹ :52¾^¿ 3g Mdn 12500 ---47 4 1 2¶¢ -- 3º 4½ Flores P 126 fL 9.90 Drop the Bit124¹¢ Bet the Om124¸¡ Sark126¶¢ chasd 3w,4p1/8,flattn 6
05Jul25 Lrc6 ft 6K¶º^ :22¶¼ :45¹» 1:17º» 3g lMcl 50000 88-9 3 3 1¡ 3¸ 6¶¶ 6¹¹* Lopez H R 126 fL 64.90 Our Consigliere126½ Eagles Dare126¶¡ Horizon Wildcat118½ wbrk out/bpd,duel,tired,DQ8th 8
21Jun25 Lrc2 ft 6f¼» :22»¼ :46º¿ 1:10¿º 3g lMcl 50000 73-59 6 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 5¸¢ 7¶¶¢ Bautista A L 119½ fL 49.50 Seager Man126¨© Uncle Evco120¶£ Last Call Paul126¸¡ speed 3-4wide, folded 7
17May24 SA3 ft 1m¶½» :47»¿ 1:13¶½ 1:39¾¼ 35 lMcl 50000 69-21 1 4¸¡ 5º 6¿ 6¶¼ 6¹½¡ Franco G 118 L 11.90 1033 Dark Marcus126¶º Toppers Wager126¡ Spot D' Oro118¸¡ stalked inside, tired 6
05Apr24 SA6 ft 6f½^ :23^½ :46¿¾ 1:12º¾ 3 Mcl 32000 (32-28) 40-54 8 4 7¸£ 6¹£ 6¼ 4¾¢ Franco G 122 L 31.60 1023 Sky Cloud122º¢ Eligio122¸£ Takamakahara122¶¢ 4-3-5wd, no bid 10
10Mar24 SA8 ft 5K½» :22¸¸ :45»¿ 1:04½¸ 3 lMcl 50000 41-66 5 3 8»¢ 7º£ 6º 6»¡ Franco G 122 L 57.70 1024 Final Storm122¶ Dance Man122«¬ Last Call Paul122¹£ wbobbled,ins,angld5wd 9
Workout(s): 24 Aug 25 LA 4F ft :50.2h 28/36

2
3-1 White

Soli (L)
B.g.3 Clubhouse Ride - A Kiss for Maria by First Defence, CA
All green

48 $5,000 Own: Troy Dial
Trn: Owner (33-8-8-8)

EDGAR PAYERAS (304-87-63-50) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $400 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $400

Track: 1 0 0 0 $400
26Oct25 LA1 ft 4K¹^ :22¶¾ :45¼¾ :51¿¾ 3g Mcl 3500-c 16-48 8 9 8¼£ -- 9¾¢ 5º£ Payeras E 122 bL 6.50 Torleif125¶¢ Details Matter125¶ Lisa's Doctor S126¸¡ wtrbld st,drft turn,try 9

Claimed by Dial Troy from Freeman Tanya for $3,500, Dunham Daniel - Trainer
Workout(s): 18 Oct 25 Slr 3F ft :35.3h 3/25 11 Oct 25 Slr 4F ft :48.4h 15/36 27 Sep 25 Slr 4F ft :50.4hg 20/21 20 Sep 25 Slr 4F ft :50.2h 35/42

3
2-1 Blue

Details Matter 46 (L)
Ch.g.4 Coast Guard - Annie Over by Atta Boy Roy, WA
Black, baby blue diamonds on sleeves , black cap

47 $5,000 Own: Gustavo Cid
Trn: Arturo Williams (40-7-5-7)

FRANCISCO MONROY (27-4-5-4) 125

2025: 2 0 1 0 $1,900 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 0 $3,400 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $1,900

Track: 2 0 1 0 $1,900
26Oct25 LA1 ft 4K¹^ :22¶¾ :45¼¾ :51¿¾ 3g Mcl 3500 32-58 2 7 6º¢ -- 5» 2¶¢ Monroy F 125 fL 12.30 Torleif125¶¢ Details Matter125¶ Lisa's Doctor S126¸¡woff slw,on heels,up 2d 9
27Sep25 LA2 ft 4K¹^ :21¿¹ :45º¿ :51¾¾ 3g Mcl 3500 49-26 5 7 4»¡ -- 7¶¸ 7¶½£ Ortega C 125 ofL 1.80 Nabers122¼ Jeffrey On the Run122¶£ Salsa On the Beach124«¬ stalked 4w,empty 7
15Sep23 Lrc1 ft 5K¼^ :21»¹ :45»» 1:05¶^ 2 Mcl 30000 109-46 1 3 2«¬ 2¡ 3¼¡ 5¶¶£ Valdivia, Jr. J 122 bf 2.10 Work It119» Screaming Virginia122¨µ Pleaseusetheportal115» duel ins,chsd,came out 6
24Aug23 Dmr8 fm p¸º 1m¶¶^ :46¸¶ 1:12»^ 1:37¸^ 2 Msw 82000 119-54 8 1¶ 1¶ 2«¬ 8¾ 10¸¶¡ Pereira T J 122 b 44.10 Boltage122»¢ Glandford122¶ Gorilla Boy122¡ clear,overtkn1/4,tired 10
30Jul23 Dmr2 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :48»¼ 1:14^¸ 1:38¹¹ 2 Msw 82000 60-65 7 8»¢ 7» 8»¢ 8¾¢ 8¶¶¢ Ayuso A 120 26.30 Endlessly120¸¢ Track and Field120¡ Masters Sunday120¶whopped st,3-4wide 8
Workout(s): 5 Sep 25 LA 5F ft 1:01.3h 5/9 24 Aug 25 LA 4F ft :50.3h 29/36

4
20-1 Yellow

Silver Reins 31 (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Northern Causeway - Gypsy Preacher by Tapit, CA
Navy blue, navy blue emblems on red shield on back, blue cuffs on green sleeves, green cap

40 $5,000 Own: Rozamund Barclay
Trn: Jorge Bautista (12-0-0-1)

DAMIAN D. CRUZ (143-11-10-18) 122

2025: 2 0 0 0 $900 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $900 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $400

Track: 1 0 0 0 $400
26Oct25 LA1 ft 4K¹^ :22¶¾ :45¼¾ :51¿¾ 3g Mcl 3500 6-40 7 8 9¾¢ -- 8¾¢ 9½¢ Cruz D D 122 bL 42.60 Torleif125¶¢ Details Matter125¶ Lisa's Doctor S126¸¡ wbpd st,rail,no factor 9
12Sep25 Lrc8 ft 6f½^ :22¶¼ :45½¾ 1:11¹¼ 3g Mcl 12500 26-39 10 11 10¿¢ 9¶¹ 10¶» 9¶½£ Cruz D D 122 b 77.10 Ya'll Come120£ Springs120¶£ Irish Whiskey120º 3-6wide,never involved 11
Workout(s): a4 Oct 25 LA 3F ft :36.1hg 1/14 24 Aug 25 LA 5F ft 1:01h 14/17

5
20-1 Green

Rachel's Gig 27 (L)
B.c.3 Gig Harbor - Rachels Belle by Perfect Mandate, CA
Red, white circle "O'L" on back

26 $5,000 Own: Timothy Francis O'Leary
Trn: Alberto Ruvalcaba (19-3-1-2)

CRISTOBAL HERRERA (66-3-13-8) 122

2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,400 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $400

Track: 1 0 0 0 $400
26Oct25 LA1 ft 4K¹^ :22¶¾ :45¼¾ :51¿¾ 3g Mcl 3500 44-45 1 2 3¸¡ -- 4» 7»£ Herrera C 122 bL 13.80 Torleif125¶¢ Details Matter125¶ Lisa's Doctor S126¸¡ savd grnd,lack rally 9
28Feb25 SA6 ft 5K½» :22º^ :47^¿ 1:06½^ 3 jMcl 8000 63-15 10 6 6¸¢ 8º 10¿¢ 9¶¾¢ Alsagoor A 122 bL 14.60 1025 Captain Willis122¶ Empress Lorrayne117º Hoser Satrapa122¸£ in range 5deep, tired 10
09Feb25 SA6 ft 5K½» :23¶¸ :47º¸ 1:06½º 3 lMcl 12500cnd 48-17 6 5 5¶¡ 6» 7¶^ 7¸¶¢ Ayuso A 122 L 4.80 1049 True Mantra122º£ Far Over Loaded123º£ Hoser Satrapa122«¬ 5-4wide, weakened 8
Workout(s): 17 Oct 25 LA 4F ft :47.3h 3/9 10 Oct 25 LA 4F ft :48.4h 9/16 4 Oct 25 LA 4F ft :48.2hg 8/33 27 Sep 25 LA 4F ft :50.4h 19/21

6
4-1 Black

Lucky's Sniper 59 (L)
Ch.g.3 I'm Lock N Load - Blue's Lucky Girl by Lucky Pulpit, CA
Rose, White Hoop and Bars, White "JAC" on Back

47 $5,000 Own: Carol Anderson
Trn: Isidro Tamayo (3-0-0-0)

ADRIAN ESCOBEDO (166-41-24-27) 122

2025: 9 0 1 2 $6,375 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 0 1 2 $6,375 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $400

Track: 1 0 0 0 $400
18Oct25 LA1 ft 4K¹^ :22¸¸ :46¶¸ :52º¸ 3g Mcl 3500 72-46 7 5 2¡ -- 5» 6¾¢ Monroy F 126 bL 1.80 Naval Harbor123¡ Lincoln Jay115¸¡ Booming Bernardo125¹ vied btwn,weakn turn 8
31Aug25 Emd1 ft 6f»¼ :22¹^ :45¸º 1:09¾½ 3g Mcl 10000 (10-8) 62-67 2 1 1¶¡ 1¡ 2¶ 2¶¡ Orozco K E 121 bL 8.35 Lucky's Loaded125¶¡ Lucky's Sniper121¸¡ Towhee125£ drifted, held 2nd 4
22Aug25 Emd9 ft 6f»¼ :21¿¿ :44¾½ 1:10½¶ 3g Mcl 5000 83-33 5 5 4¨µ 5¼ 6¶¸ 8¶¼¢ Amador S R 121 bL 7.30 Cousin Theo121¹¡ Daddy's Quest125¶¡ Dominate121¶ bumped, no menace 8
08Aug25 Emd7 ft 6f»¼ :22¹º :46^¸ 1:10¿^ 3g Mcl 5000 81-46 8 2 1¡ 1¡ 3¼ 6¶¹£ Castellanos A 121 bfL 9.70 Tiz Grazen122½£ Dominate121£ Fly by John121¡ vied, weakened 8
11Jul25 Emd7 ft 6f»¼ :22¶^ :45¹½ 1:11^^ 3g Mcl 5000 82-46 7 2 1¡ 1«¬ 3¡ 5¿¢ Castellanos A 121 bfL 4.55 Gate Guard121»£ Whiskeyontherocks125¶ Daddy's Quest125¡ pressured, weakened 8
01Jun25 Emd5 ft 5K»¼ :22¶¼ :46¸¶ 1:05½^ 3 Mcl 10000 (10-8) 68-43 5 2 1¶ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 3¸ Monroy F 122 bfL 8.49 Golden Serenade114£ Fly by John122¶¢ Lucky's Sniper122¶¡ vied, held 3rd 6
18May25 Emd9 ft 5f»¼ :22¶¼ :45»^ :57º¸ 3 Mcl 10000 (10-8) 37-36 4 7 6º 6¼ 6¶^ 8¶¹¡ Haldar D J 122 bL 8.31 Red Leader117¹£ Dominate122º¢ Fly by John122¨µ in tight, no menace 9
27Apr25 Emd7 ft 5f»¼ :22^º :45¿» :58¹¸ 3 Mcl 10000 (10-8) 89-56 5 4 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¹£ Americano M 117» bL 2.74 Cap It Daddy122£ Dominate122¹ Lucky's Sniper117¾£ vied, held 3rd 6
28Feb25 SA6 ft 5K½» :22º^ :47^¿ 1:06½^ 3 jMcl 8000 78-41 5 5 1¶¡ 1¶ 2¶¡ 4½£ Americano M 117» bL 4.60 972 Captain Willis122¶ Empress Lorrayne117º Hoser Satrapa122¸£ pace2w-ins,yield upper 10
Workout(s): 9 Nov 25 SA o 4F ft :48.1h 5/14 11 Oct 25 SA o 3F ft :37.1h 2/2 27 Sep 25 SA 4F ft :49.2h 41/59

7
8-1 Orange

Woodrow Call 48 (L)
B.g.3 Gig Harbor - Morning Jewel by Awesome Again, CA
Red. black "AR" front and back, black stars on sleeves, black collar and cuffs, red and black cap

48 $5,000 Own: Francis O'Leary
Trn: Alberto Ruvalcaba (19-3-1-2)

ALFREDO L. BAUTISTA (62-8-9-12) 117»

2025: 8 0 0 0 $3,410 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 0 0 $3,410 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,310

Track: 5 0 0 0 $1,910
26Oct25 LA1 ft 4K¹^ :22¶¾ :45¼¾ :51¿¾ 3g Mcl 3500 26-48 4 3 7»¢ -- 6¼¡ 4º£ Bautista A L 117» bL 12.50 Torleif125¶¢ Details Matter125¶ Lisa's Doctor S126¸¡ settled 2p,mildly 3p 9
18Oct25 LA1 ft 4K¹^ :22¸¸ :46¶¸ :52º¸ 3g Mcl 3500 35-50 5 4 7¼ -- 7½ 5¼£ Bautista A L 117» bL 35.60 Naval Harbor123¡ Lincoln Jay115¸¡ Booming Bernardo125¹wbpd st,2p,pass tired 8
27Sep25 LA2 ft 4K¹^ :21¿¹ :45º¿ :51¾¾ 3g Mcl 3500 48-52 1 4 6»£ -- 4¾¡ 5¿ Cruz D D 122 oL 83.30 Nabers122¼ Jeffrey On the Run122¶£ Salsa On the Beach124«¬ stalked ins,lack rally 7
12Sep25 Lrc8 ft 6f½^ :22¶¼ :45½¾ 1:11¹¼ 3g Mcl 12500 53-51 8 2 6» 6¶^ 6¶¶ 6¶¸¡ CamachoFlores L 120 bL 146.30 Ya'll Come120£ Springs120¶£ Irish Whiskey120º fracts,4-3wd,no rally 11
31Aug25 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :55¹¶¿ :52¾^¿ 3g Mdn 12500 ---26 5 3 5º -- 6¾¢ 6¶¹£ Herrera C 124 bL 24.70 Drop the Bit124¹¢ Bet the Om124¸¡ Sark126¶¢ stalked 3w, empty 6
17Aug25 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :54¾¿» :53¼¾» 3g Mcl 12500 ---40 7 2 6¼ -- 6¾ 6¼ CamachoFlores L 124 bL 41.30 Pat Can't Count126¨µ Kool Tap Dancer119¡ Sark126¶ stalked ins,lacked bid 7
05Jul25 Lrc3 ft 1m¶¿^ :47º½ 1:13¶º 1:38¿¼ 3 Mcl 12500 73-34 4 1«¬ 2¡ 7¼¡ 8¶¸ 8¸¼¡ Cruz D D 120 83.90 Smiling Capote118¡ Grey Area122¹ Riding By118¸ led2w,duel ins,tired 8
20Jun25 Lrc6 ft 6f¼» :22»º :46¼½ 1:11½½ 3g Mcl 12500 30-50 2 7 8¼¡ 7½¢ 7½¡ 7¶^¢ Cruz D D 122 83.50 Sixhoofsevenhoof118£ Going Viral118¶£ Jeffrey On the Run122¶¢ inside-2wd, no menace 11
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; À - California Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Details Matter will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Rachel's Gig,Woodrow Call will race with Blinkers Off

a
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$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / $1 Superfecta (.10 cent minimum wager) / $1 Pick Three

3 Los Alamitos
(MX) Maiden Quarter Horses and Thoroughbreds

equibase.com/QR

Purse $13,500. For Maidens, Two Years Old. Weight, 124 Lbs (Quarter Horses Preferred). One Thousand Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Mesa Verde 24(TB)
Ch.r.2 Stay Thirsty - Bella Verde by Tapizar, CA
White, black "Rainbow Glass Ranch" and glass emblem on back, black sides, black diamonds and cuff on sleeves

34 Own: David Hinkins
Trn: Adan Farias (223-25-28-25)

DAMIAN D. CRUZ (143-11-10-18) 124

2025: 3 0 1 0 $3,520 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 $3,520 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $2,520

Track: 1 0 1 0 $2,520
30Oct25 Dmr8 ft 6fº» :22^» :45^¶ 1:10º¼ 2 lMsw 60000 -26 8 7 7º£ 8¶^ 8¶¼ 9¸¼£ Frey K 122 f 69.80 Another Bulleit122¸£ Mystic Moses122º¡ Joker Went Wild122¸¢ wbobbled bit, 3-2wide 9
11Oct25 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :54ºº¸ :54¹¶¾ 2 Mdn 11500 -41 1 2 3¹£ -- 2¸¢ 2¡ Vargas S R 124 f 1.50 Eielson124¡ Mesa Verde124½ Royal Lady123¶¡ brk in,angld 1/4,gaind 5
25May25 SA1 ft 4K¾» :22½¼ :46¿½ :53^¶ 2 lMsw 60000 -34 5 2 3¶ -- 7½¡ 7¶½¡ Frey K 119 32.50 1093 Trump Era119¶¡ Pavlovian119º¢ Mr. Pippins119¡ wfractious,bpd btwn5/16 7
Workout(s): 1 Oct 25 LA 5F ft 1:01.3h 7/10 23 Sep 25 LA 5F ft 1:03.4h 2/2 16 Sep 25 LA 4F ft :51.3h 4/4 9 Sep 25 LA 4F ft :53h 1/2

2
8-1 White

Tonys Fever(TB)
B.g.2 Anthony's Cross - Bonus Fever by Runhappy, CA
Gold, gold "SST" on black diamond on back

42 Own: S Tsujimoto LLC
Trn: Charles S Treece (44-8-7-6)

SALVADOR R. VARGAS (103-17-21-12) 124

2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Oct25 SA9 fm p 1m¶¸^ :46»¿ 1:11¸º 1:35^» 2 lMsw 60000 -42 9 8»£ 8»£ 10¾£ 11¶¹ 10¸½¢ Orozco K E 122 b 65.10 1024 Unrivaled Time122º¡ John Metcalfe122«¬ Columnist122¡wreluctanct, bit slow 11
Workout(s): 8 Nov 25 LA 3F ft :35.2hg 6/18 10 Oct 25 Slr 5F ft 1:04hg 8/8 3 Oct 25 Slr 4F ft :50.3hg 2/2 26 Sep 25 Slr 4F ft :50.3h 5/7

3
20-1 Blue

Morro Morro 6(TB)
Ch.g.2 Graydar - Exotic Behavior by Giant's Causeway, CA
Red, "FG" and "Pellio" emblem inside gold ball on front and back

3 Own: Felix L. Gonzalez
Trn: Owner (255-31-37-33)

ALFREDO L. BAUTISTA (62-8-9-12) 124

2025: 6 0 0 0 $3,440 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 0 $3,440 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $2,440

Track: 4 0 0 0 $2,440
25Oct25 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :56¸½½ :53¾¶¾ 2 Mdn 13000 -8 1 4 4º£ -- 4¶¶ 5¶¸£ Cruz D D 124 bf 28.30 Crucible124¨© Petrakos126¶£ Jimmy Delivers124¾ tracked 3p, no threat 6
11Oct25 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :56»¼¸ :54¹¶¾ 2 Mdn 11500 -4 3 3 2¸¡ -- 3»¢ 5¶¶¡ Cruz D D 124 bf 11.10 Eielson124¡ Mesa Verde124½ Royal Lady123¶¡ chased inside,tired 5
27Sep25 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :56¿½½ :54¸½¾ 2 Mdn 13000 --- 2 3 4¹¡ -- 4¾¡ 4¶¹¡ Flores P 124 bf 13.90 Call Me Susie121º Eielson124¹¡ Jimmy Delivers124¼ ftg,inside,no threat 5
01Aug25 Dmr2 ft 5f»» :22¸½ :46¼¹ :59º½ 2 lMcl 20000 --- 10 4 2¶¡ 7¼ 10¶¸ 10¸¿¢ Lopez H R 122 bf 43.70 Marcos Performance122¡ Mr. Pippins122¸£ Jimmy Delivers117¸¢ chased,drop back turn 10
20Jul25 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :57¶¿» :56¹º½ 2 Mdn 12000 --- 4 2 1¡ -- 1¶ 4º¡ Ramirez F J 126 bf 2.90 Wicked Wind123¸¡ Desert Kat126£ Apolinar Graydar126¶¢ wbpd st,ins,wkn 1/16 6
05Jul25 Lrc2 ft 5K¼^ :22¸¿ :46ºº 1:06¾^ 2 Mcl 30000 --- 4 2 2¸ 2¹¡ 7¶º 7¸¿¢ Ramirez F J 124 bf 14.30 Rookie Numbers119«¬ One Step Beyond119¶¢ Mr. Cardenas120¼ closest,2wd-ins,tired 7
Workout(s): 12 Nov 25 LA 4F ft :48.3hg 4/12 6 Sep 25 LA 5F ft 1:05.1hg 9/9 30 Aug 25 LA 3F ft :37h 6/9

4
5-2 Yellow

Old Timer(TB)
Gr/ro.g.2 Halladay - Mme. Espionage by Cryptoclearance, CA
Light Blue, Teal "SCS" in Silver and Teal Hoop, Teal Bars on Silver Sleeves

0.00 Own: Silver Creek Stables
Trn: Craig Dollase (48-14-11-6)

ADRIAN ESCOBEDO (166-41-24-27) 124

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 9 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.1hg 27/39 2 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :48.3h 9/31 26 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :50.3h 58/67 13 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :49.2hg 38/64

5
8-5 Green

Petrakos 38(TB)
Dk B/ Br.c.2 Om - Cause Ima Runaway by Creative Cause, CA
Red, White "IPB" Emblem, Red Chevrons on White Sleeves

33 Own: Larry Odbert
Trn: Ivan Becerra Perez (22-2-5-1)

FRANCISCO MONROY (27-4-5-4) 124

2025: 4 0 1 0 $4,560 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 0 $4,560 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $2,860

Track: 1 0 1 0 $2,860
25Oct25 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :53¾¸^ :53¾¶¾ 2 Mdn 13000 -51 5 2 3¹£ -- 3¹¢ 2¨© Monroy F 126 b 5.00 Crucible124¨© Petrakos126¶£ Jimmy Delivers124¾ 2p,bid 3w,surged,miss 6
05Oct25 SA5 ft 1m¶½» :47»¹ 1:13^º 1:40¿¹ 2 Mcl 32000 --- 3 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 8¿¡ 10¶¼ 10º¹¡ Herrera C 122 b 79.60 1076 Day Man122£ Flashy Fritz122º¢ Closing Time122£ forward 3wd,tired 2nd 10
14Sep25 Lrc1 ft 5K¼» :22»¹ :45¼» 1:03¼¼ 2 Mcl 50000 -43 2 3 5¶£ 4¸¢ 5½¡ 5¶¼¢ Herrera C 123 b 22.60 A. P. Again122¶£ L Rankin122»¡ Trail Blaze117«¬ wpulled/rank,inside-2wd 5
17Aug25 Dmr4 ft 5K¿^ :22^^ :45¿¸ 1:05¿¸ 2 lMcl 20000 -45 8 8 7¹ 6º¡ 5¼¡ 5¼ Herrera C 122 b 64.30 Jalisco122¶¢ Mr. Pippins122¶¢ Wave With Envy122£ wbrk in/bpd,climbed,4wd 10
Workout(s): 2 Nov 25 LA 5F ft 1:02.3h 20/23 18 Oct 25 LA 5F ft 1:01.1h 3/11 28 Sep 25 LA 5F ft 1:03h 19/26 1 Sep 25 Dmr 5F ft 1:02.2h 27/31

6
10-1 Black

Nickdaboss(TB)
Dk B/ Br.c.2 Empire Way - Can Can Girl by Creative Cause, CA
Black, white stars on sleeves

0.00 Own: Heinz J. Steinmann
Trn: Jose Hernandez Jr (20-1-4-6)

CESAR ORTEGA (106-19-15-17) 124

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 1 Nov 25 LA 5F ft 1:03.3h 12/13 25 Oct 25 LA 5F ft 1:04.2h 15/16 18 Oct 25 LA 4F ft :47.3hg 3/33 12 Oct 25 LA 4F ft :49.1h 7/21

7
12-1Orange

Maximum Gladiator(TB)
B.g.2 Maximum Security - Scripture by Tiznow, KY
Green

0.00 Own: Hector Castellanos
Trn: Genaro Vallejo (100-7-14-19)

EDGAR PAYERAS (304-87-63-50) 124

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 8 Nov 25 LA 3F ft :38.2hg 13/18 1 Nov 25 LA 6F ft 1:16.4h 1/1 25 Oct 25 LA 5F ft 1:03.1hg 10/16 18 Oct 25 LA 5F ft 1:03.4h 11/11

8
20-1 Pink

Draw Nigh(TB)
B.g.2 Last Draw - Montada by Dayjur, CA
Realtree Camouflage, White "JG" on Back

7 Own: Eaton, Terri and Gibson, Joe H.
Trn: Terri Eaton (33-2-4-7)

CRISTOBAL HERRERA (66-3-13-8) 124

2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,140 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,140 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,140

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,140
25Oct25 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :56¼»^ :53¾¶¾ 2 Mdn 13000 -1 6 5 6½¡ -- 6¶» 6¶º£ CamachoFlores L 124 31.20 Crucible124¨© Petrakos126¶£ Jimmy Delivers124¾ settled 3p, empty 6
11Oct25 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :56^¼¸ :54¹¶¾ 2 Mdn 11500 -13 4 4 4»¢ -- 4½¢ 4¿ CamachoFlores L 124 19.40 Eielson124¡ Mesa Verde124½ Royal Lady123¶¡ stalked 2p,outfinished 5
Workout(s): 20 Sep 25 LA 4F ft :48.2h 12/23
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; À - California Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 5-4-1-2 LA-11/22/2025-3



$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / $1 Superfecta (.10 cent minimum wager) / $1 Pick Three

4 Los Alamitos
(MX) Condition Claiming Quarter Horses and Thoroughbreds

equibase.com/QR

Purse $11,500. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 124 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Claiming Price $6,250 (Quarter Horses Preferred). One
Thousand Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

St Boadin 64(TB) (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Northern Causeway - Divine Miss Indy by Flatter, CA
Navy blue, navy blue emblems on red shield on back, blue cuffs on green sleeves, green cap

51 $6,250 Own: Barclay, Rozamund and Haley, Gloria
Trn: Gloria Haley (48-2-5-11)

ALFREDO L. BAUTISTA (62-8-9-12) 126

2025: 7 0 0 1 $4,621 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $450
2024: 8 1 0 0 $12,780 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 1 0 1 $17,851 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $2,250

Track: 3 0 0 1 $2,250
01Nov25 LA6 ft 1000Y nw :53¿¿¹ :53»½¿ 3g Clm 6250nw2/L -47 4 3 5¹ -- 5¹ 4¸ Bautista A L 126 bL 7.40 My Pal George125¡ Easy Breezy124¶ Uplift126¡ chase 3w,one paced 4p 6
19Oct25 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :54¶¶¹ :53»¹» 3g Clm 6250nw2/L -43 5 9 8½ -- 8»¢ 5¹ Bautista A L 126 bL 9.80 Westport Captain126¡ Could Be Gold126¡ Conejo Malo126¶¡ settled 2w,mildly 5p 10
05Oct25 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :53¼½¼ :53¹¿½ 3g Clm 6250nw2/L -51 2 5 3¹¢ -- 4¸¢ 3¶¡ Bautista A L 126 bL 6.10 Infamous Angel124¶ Westport Captain126¡ St Boadin126¡ tracked ins,bid,flattn 7
13Sep25 Lrc10 ft 5K¼^ :22¸¾ :45¾» 1:04»º 3g Clm 6250nw2/L -73 2 6 7¹£ 7»¡ 4½ 5º¢ Bautista A L 120» bL 98.80 Distant Fleet121¹ Lobdell Lake125£ Standard of Proof118¨µ ins, 2wide,out finishd 12
Workout(s): 4 Sep 25 LA 5F ft 1:00.1h 2/7

2
6-1 White

Uplift 61(TB) (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Upstart - Why Lucy Why by Whywhywhy, KY
Cardinal red, gold sash on front and back, gold "JH" on front

50 $6,250 Own: Howard and Janet Siegel Racing LLC
Trn: Angela Aquino (249-40-29-35)

CESAR ORTEGA (106-19-15-17) 126

2025: 11 0 1 1 $8,580 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2024: 13 1 4 0 $22,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 25 1 5 1 $31,280 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $1,440

Track: 4 0 0 1 $2,500
01Nov25 LA6 ft 1000Y nw :53¾½¹ :53»½¿ 3g Clm 6250nw2/L -49 3 5 4¸¢ -- 3¸£ 3¶¡ Ortega C 126 bL 15.60 My Pal George125¡ Easy Breezy124¶ Uplift126¡ chased 2w,best rest 6
19Oct25 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :54¾º¿ :53»¹» 3g Clm 6250nw2/L -30 9 8 7»¡ -- 9¼¡ 9¼¡ Rojas Fernandez E K 126 bL 40.60 Westport Captain126¡ Could Be Gold126¡ Conejo Malo126¶¡ stalked 3p, empty 10
26Sep25 SA4 ft 5K½» :22^¾ :45¹½ 1:03¼¶ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L -51 2 6 7½£ 7¶^ 7¶¸ 6¶»£ Frey K 124 bL 45.20 1001 Seager Man124¸¢ Kitten in Charge122¶¡ Whats the Buzz124¨© ins-2wd,pass tired rvl 7
30Aug25 LA2 ft 4K¹^ :22^¸ :45¸¶ :51¹¾ 3g Clm 3500nw2/L -57 3 7 7¾ -- 6½ 6¼ Hernandez E 125 bL 5.10 Coach Randy B123£ Arteta116¸ Elegant Life125¡ trailed, no threat 7
Workout(s): 21 Sep 25 LA 3F ft :37.2h 6/13

3
6-1 Blue

Smiling Capote 67(TB) (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Smiling Tiger - Gone Blues by Curlin, CA
Red, white "MV,JR" on back

65 $6,250 Own: Mojarro Racing, LLC, Carlos, Felipe and Quinonez, E
Trn: Martin Valenzuela, Jr (22-3-7-2)

EDGAR PAYERAS (304-87-63-50) 124

2025: 6 1 0 0 $12,560 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 0 $12,560 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Oct25 SA7 ft 1m¶¾^ :48¸¿ 1:13¶½ 1:39¸¶ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L -68 5 6¸¢ 6¸£ 7½ 7¾¡ 6¶¶¡ Payeras E 122 L 39.80 1058 Mischiefs Causeway125¨µ Naismith125£ Nobel Gary125¡ 2wd,2-3wd,weakened 9
24Aug25 Dmr6 ft 1m¸¶^ :45¾¸ 1:11¸¿ 1:38¸^ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L -54 5 9½¡ 10¼£ 10¾¢ 10¶^ 9¶¾¢ Orantes W R 116» bL 41.20 Mongolian Altai125¶£ Youramystyle125¶£ Fast Service125«¬ brushed st,3-2wd,2-5wd 10
03Aug25 Dmr4 ft 1m¸^» :46»¿ 1:12»¹ 1:38»º 3g Clm 10000nw2/L -65 8 7¾¡ 8º¡ 7» 7½ 4¶º¢ Kimura K 120 bL 3.20 Big Juanito125¼ Silver N Black125º£ Quebrancho125¹¡ 4w1st,angld in/out 2nd 8
05Jul25 Lrc3 ft 1m¶¿^ :47º½ 1:13¶º 1:38¿¼ 3 Mcl 12500-c -78 5 2«¬ 1¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 1¡ Ayuso A 118 bL *1.60 Smiling Capote118¡ Grey Area122¹ Riding By118¸ duel outsd,led,drifted 8

Claimed by Mojarro Racing LLC, Carlos, Felipe and Sanchez, Francisco Javier from Lebherz Philip for $12,500, Koriner Brian J. - Trainer
Workout(s): 28 Sep 25 LA 5F ft 1:00.2h 3/26 21 Sep 25 LA 4F ft :51.2h 25/25

4
5-2 Yellow

Could Be Gold 32(TB) (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Passion for Gold - Praise Be by Pulpit, CA
Red, black running "V&P" on back, black sleeves

49 $6,250 Own: Vernon E. Aguayo
Trn: Felix L Gonzalez (255-31-37-33)

HENRY R. LOPEZ (317-57-46-36) 124

2025: 3 1 1 0 $9,842 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 1 0 $10,342 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $9,342

Track: 2 1 1 0 $9,342
19Oct25 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :53¼»½ :53»¹» 3g Clm 6250nw2/L -51 10 1 2«¬ -- 3¨µ 2¡ Ramirez F J 126 bfL 11.60 Westport Captain126¡ Could Be Gold126¡ Conejo Malo126¶¡ duel 2w,game 2nd 10
28Sep25 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :54^¶¿ :54^¶¿ 3g Mdn 13000 -55 5 1 1¶¢ -- 1£ 1¡ Ramirez F J 126 bfL 3.40 Could Be Gold126¡ Sark126¡ War Swift126¶£ ins,drft into str,held 6
13Sep25 Lrc3 ft 6f½^ :21½¸ :45¸½ 1:10½^ 3g lMcl 50000 -37 1 6 6º 7¶^ 6¶¸ 6¶¿ Ramirez F J 125 bf 37.70 Horizon Wildcat120¡ Bazooka Charlie120º¢ Infinite Spirit120¡ inside-3wide, tired 7
07Dec24 Lrc5 ft 5K¼» :22¶¼ :45º½ 1:06º½ 2 Mcl 30000 -40 1 1 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 4¸¡ 7¿¡ Ramirez F J 122 bf 44.10 Tiger Strength120¡ Chasin a Dollar120¡ Canyahearmeknockin120¸ chsd ins-2w,led,folded 8
Workout(s): 6 Sep 25 LA 4F ft :46.1hg 2/28

5
30-1 Green

At the Cross 44(TB) (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Last Draw - Montada by Dayjur, CA
Realtree Camouflage, White "JG" on Back

36 $6,250 Own: Eaton, Terri and Gibson, Joe H.
Trn: Terri Eaton (33-2-4-7)

CRISTOBAL HERRERA (66-3-13-8) 124

2025: 6 1 0 0 $8,920 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $450 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 0 0 $9,370 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $600

Track: 2 0 0 0 $600
01Nov25 LA6 ft 1000Y nw :54^½¶ :53»½¿ 3g Clm 6250nw2/L -46 2 6 6¹£ -- 6¹¡ 5¸¡ Herrera C 124 fL 30.90 My Pal George125¡ Easy Breezy124¶ Uplift126¡ woff slow, no rally 6
05Oct25 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :54¸½» :53¹¿½ 3g Clm 6250nw2/L -40 5 7 6¼£ -- 6½£ 6º¡ Herrera C 124 f 35.30 Infamous Angel124¶ Westport Captain126¡ St Boadin126¡ woff slw,3p,no threat 7
21Sep25 Swf8 ft 5K¶¼ 1:09¶¶ 3g Alw 13000nw2/L -22 4 7 6» 8¶^ 8¿¡ 8¶¸£ Carrillo D 128 fBL 29.70 Warshark128¡ Sweet Jo127¶¢ Randys Racer126¡ no speed 8
29Aug25 Swf2 ft 6f¶^ 1:14¹½ 3g Alw 13000nw2/L -60 3 3 2¶ 4¨µ 6¼¡ 6¶¸¢ Ramey C 126 fBL 11.60 Grand Jester126¸¡ I Am Amadeo128¿ Diablos Moon129¨µ followed no rally 6

6
10-1 Black

Riolo 65(TB) (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Danzing Candy - Our Renee by Bodemeister, CA
Powder blue, red sash front and back, red chevrons on sleeves, blue cap

50 $6,250 Own: Gloria Haley
Trn: Owner (48-2-5-11)

FRANCISCO MONROY (27-4-5-4) 126

2025: 4 0 0 0 $2,350 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $7,200
2024: 5 1 2 0 $13,300 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 2 0 $15,650 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,850

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,850
19Oct25 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :54^¶¸ :53»¹» 3g Clm 6250nw2/L -44 8 3 4¸£ -- 5¸¢ 4¸¡ Cruz D D 126 bL 29.80 Westport Captain126¡ Could Be Gold126¡ Conejo Malo126¶¡ off duo 3w, kept on 10
05Oct25 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :53½¼¼ :53¹¿½ 3g Clm 6250nw2/L -49 3 1 2£ -- 2¶¢ 4¸ Cruz D D 126 bL 23.80 Infamous Angel124¶ Westport Captain126¡ St Boadin126¡ vied 2wide,outfinished 7
13Sep25 Lrc10 ft 5K¼^ :22¸¾ :45¾» 1:04»º 3g Clm 6250nw2/L -58 12 7 5¸£ 3¹¡ 6¾ 10¶^¡ Herrera C 125 bL 15.80 Distant Fleet121¹ Lobdell Lake125£ Standard of Proof118¨µ brk out,5wide,weakened 12
02Aug25 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :54½¶^ :53¸¿¹ 3g Alw 15000nw2/L -36 2 6 7¾¢ -- 7¾¢ 7½¡ Herrera C 126 bL 14.90 Hezaspanishdancer124¡ Arabian Flirt126¹ Infamous Angel124¨© wbpd st,trail,no threat 7
Workout(s): 4 Sep 25 LA 5F ft 1:00.1h 2/7

7
4-1 Orange

Easy Breezy 64(TB)
Ch.c.3 Free Drop Billy - Put On a Show by Put It Back, FL
Black, yellow circle 'RR' on back, yellow bars on sleeves, black cap

59 $6,250 Own: Piccolo, Stephen, Reilly, Elena and Yamada, Clyde
Trn: Richard Rosales (6-1-2-1)

SALVADOR R. VARGAS (103-17-21-12) 124

2025: 11 1 2 1 $13,063 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 2 1 $13,063 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $3,283

Track: 6 1 2 1 $10,563
01Nov25 LA6 ft 1000Y nw :53¼¼¶ :53»½¿ 3g Clm 6250nw2/L -53 6 2 2¡ -- 2£ 2¡ Ramirez R S 124 b 2.80 My Pal George125¡ Easy Breezy124¶ Uplift126¡ press 2w,held at bay 6
19Sep25 Lrc8 ft 1m¶¿» :45¾¶ 1:11¹¶ 1:38^¶ 3g Clm 6250nw2/L -74 4 2¡ 1¡ 2¡ 5¶¡ 5¹£ Bautista A L 113» b 44.40 Tamarando Star125£ Big Bet123¶¡ Bad to the Bones125£ wbpd st,duel2w,bpd2x1/4 6
13Sep25 Lrc10 ft 5K¼^ :22¸¾ :45¾» 1:04»º 3g Clm 6250nw2/L -66 10 4 6¸£ 6» 8¾¢ 8½¢ Hernandez E 124 b 47.00 Distant Fleet121¹ Lobdell Lake125£ Standard of Proof118¨µwbumped 7/16,4-5wd,wknd 12
10Aug25 LA3 ft 4K¹^ :22¿½ :46º¸ :52¾¶ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L -58 3 3 3¶¡ -- 3¶¡ 3¶£ Hernandez E 125 b 4.10 Thirsty Gambler116¡ Infamous Angel122¶¢ Easy Breezy125¨© off duo ins,earn 3rd 4
Workout(s): 12 Oct 25 LA 4F ft :49.1h 7/21 7 Sep 25 LA 4F ft :49.1h 17/38

8
10-1 Pink

Naval Harbor 61(TB) (L)
B.g.3 Gig Harbor - Wavy Lass by Helmsman, CA
Red, black 'AR" front and back, black diamonds on sleeves, black collar and cuffs, red and black cap

60 $6,250 Own: Alberto Ruvalcaba
Trn: Owner (19-3-1-2)

DAMIAN D. CRUZ (143-11-10-18) 124

2025: 7 1 1 0 $8,365 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $585 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 1 0 $8,950 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 1 0 $5,465
18Oct25 LA1 ft 4K¹^ :22¸¸ :46¶¸ :52º¸ 3g Mcl 3500-v -70 1 8 5¹ -- 3¶¡ 1¡ Cruz D D 123 L *1.10 Naval Harbor123¡ Lincoln Jay115¸¡ Booming Bernardo125¹ off trio,adv ins,3w,up 8
20Sep25 Lrc5 ft 6f½^ :22^º :45»¾ 1:10¼¹ 3g lMcl 12500 -65 6 4 2«¬ 2¶ 2¸¡ 5¹£ Cruz D D 122 L 30.30 Tee N Off120¸¡ Bet the Om120¨µ Cancun Native120¡ vied 3deep btwn,flattn 8
13Sep25 LA1 ft 4K¹^ :22¸¹ :45¾¶ :52¶¹ 3g Mcl 3500 -49 5 4 3¹ -- 4¹¡ 2¶¢ Cruz D D 122 L 3.00 My Pal George122¶¢ Naval Harbor122¸ Klimt A. P.125¶£ w2w,drft trn,bp1/8,rlly 8
20Jun25 Lrc6 ft 6f¼» :22»º :46¼½ 1:11½½ 3g Mcl 12500 -59 4 5 4¶¡ 5¸¢ 5º 6¼¢ Hernandez E 122 fL 13.70 Sixhoofsevenhoof118£ Going Viral118¶£ Jeffrey On the Run122¶¢ up close,2-3w,weakened 11
Workout(s): 7 Nov 25 LA 5F ft :59h 2/16 31 Oct 25 LA 4F ft :48.3h 7/16 10 Oct 25 LA 4F ft :48.4h 9/16 7 Sep 25 LA 4F ft :47.4h 3/38

9
3-1 Aqua

Not My Rodeo 62(TB) (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Surf Cat - Cintron by Cyclotron, CA
Blue/Orange, Orange "73" in Horseshoe Emblem on Back, Orange Diamonds On Sleeves.

52 Waived Own: Jesus J. Uranga
Trn: Owner (185-36-38-27)

RICARDO S RAMIREZ (425-85-79-68) 126

2025: 3 0 0 1 $2,542 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $5,850
2024: 8 1 1 3 $32,625 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 1 1 4 $35,617 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $2,042

Track: 2 0 0 1 $2,042
16Feb25 SA6 ft 5K½» :22¹¿ :46^¿ 1:05¹¾ 4g jClm 5000nw2/L-v -30 5 6 3¨µ 3¸¡ 7¿¢ 7¸^£ Americano M 119» bL 3.70 1178 Getemdusty124º¡ Six Hot Grands119£ Lurking Fear124¹ antsy,vied3deep,tired 8
19Jan25 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :54¼¼¹ :54¹½¶ 3g Wcl 6250nw2/L -45 4 2 2«¬ -- 2¶ 3¶£ Ramirez F J 126 bL 2.20 Cardinal Trick126¡ Acceleration126¶¢ Not My Rodeo126¶£ 3w,drft into str,kept 6
05Jan25 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :54¸¼^ :52½¿¼ 3g Alw 15000nw3/L -49 2 2 4» -- 5½¡ 5½£ Ramirez F J 126 L 22.70 Street Talker126¸¡ Chispa Roja126¶¢ Mr. Dreamcycle126¡ settled 2-3path, tired 5
07Dec24 Pln1 ft 5f¿^ :22¹¼ :45º^ :58^¸ 3g Clm 10000 (10-9)nw2/L -75 3 2 1¸ 1¡ 2¶¡ 3¹¡ Garcia E 125 L 2.40 Pineapple Juice125¶ Unbridled Rhythm123¸¡ Not My Rodeo125º speed,yielded late 6
Workout(s): a13 Nov 25 LA 4F ft :46.4h 1/28 1 Nov 25 LA 4F ft :47.1h 3/35 12 Sep 25 LA 5F ft 1:02.4h 5/5 24 Aug 25 LA 4F ft :47.3h 2/36
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; À - California Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Not My Rodeo will race with Blinkers Off

a
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$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / $1 Superfecta (.10 cent minimum wager) / $1 Double / $1 Pick Three / $2 Pick Six

5 Los Alamitos
(QH) Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $8,500. For Maidens, Two Years Old. Weight, 126 Lbs Claiming Price $8,000. Three Hundred Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Noisy Kid(QH) À
Sor.f.2 Kiddy Up - Thinking Out Loud by Check Him Out, CA
Teal With White Horse Head Emblem And "SM" On Back. Teal Sleeves

41 $8,000 Own: Sergio Morfin Racing Stable, Inc.
Trn: Sergio Morfin (279-65-50-32)

CRUZ MENDEZ (208-37-32-23) 123

2025: 2 0 0 0 $600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $600 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $600

Track: 2 0 0 0 $600
08Nov25 LA6 ft 300Y nw :16^¾º :15¿¸» 2 Mcl 12500 74-61 5 6 -- -- 4£ 5¶ Mendez C 126 b 6.30 Linda Isle126¨µ Six Coronas for K126¡ Ccr Sweetnseperate126¨© wbit slow, needed more 7
15Jun25 LA6 ft 300Y twÃ :16»¼¸ :15¿º¾ 2 Mcl 10000 58-21 3 8 -- -- 8¸£ 9¹¢ Lara G A 123 b 12.50 Coronas Strawfinder126¨© Unmarked126¨© Iphone 7126¨µ wbrk out/bp,lug early 9
Workout(s): 1 Oct 25 LA 220Y ft :12.50hg 6/9

2
5-1 White

Lady Hope(QH)
Sor.f.2 Constituent - Linda Foose by Foose, CA
Yellow, light orange "VAZ" on front and back, light orange diamonds on sleeves

41 $8,000 Own: Jose Diaz
Trn: Valentin A. Zamudio (137-19-25-21)

RUBEN LOZANO (148-21-27-20) 123

2025: 5 0 1 0 $2,655 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 0 $2,655 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $900

Track: 5 0 1 0 $2,655
23Aug25 LA5 ft 110Y nw :07¹»» :07¹»¸ 2 Mcl 10000 65-58 6 4 -- -- -- 2¨© Lozano R 126 b 4.20 Spectacular Foose123¨© Lady Hope126«¬ Famous Lights126¨µ solid effort, missed 6
12Jul25 LA6 ft 300Y nw :16»¶¹ :15¾»¹ 2 k Mcl 12500 60-36 2 6 -- -- 6¸£ 6º¢ Lozano R 126 b 20.40 Mi Chismosa126¶¡ Stealer126¡ Famous Lights126¶ weliminated start 6
14Jun25 LA5 ft 300Y twÃ :16º¶¸ :15¼¸º 2 k Mdn 9000 63-33 5 3 -- -- 6¸¢ 6º¡ Lozano R 126 b 14.10 Caribbean126¶ Slatedtoshine128¨µ Candy Attraction126«¬ wbpd in st,lost path1/8 7
17May25 LA7 ft 300Y nw :16¾¿º :15½º¹ 2 k Mdn 9000 47-11 5 5 -- -- 5¹£ 7¼¢ Lozano R 126 b 9.60 Mumbal126¸ Xtrawberry Silk126£ Fly Interest126¡wstmbld,bpd st,green 7
19Apr25 LA6 ft 300Y nw :16¸¹¸ :15¿¹¹ 2 Ftr 6000 69-57 2 7 -- -- 6¶¡ 6¶£ Lozano R 126 b 22.40 Separatist Tornado126«¬ Cyber Alert131£ Dulcified126«¬ brk in,drftd,no rlly 7
Workout(s): 6 Nov 25 LA 220Y ft :12.70h 2/2

3
8-1 Blue

Oneofthemeangirls(QH)
Sor.f.2 Mpshinning - Aqua Hawk by Hawkinson, CA
Black and white diamonds, orange and white sleeves

35 $8,000 Own: Cade Burns
Trn: Mike Casselman (175-23-22-26)

CESAR FRANCO (234-23-26-36) 123

2025: 5 0 0 0 $2,130 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $2,130 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $2,130

Track: 5 0 0 0 $2,130
18Oct25 LA7 ft 300Y nw :16¸¾º :15¼¿º 2 Mcl 10000 68-43 5 4 -- -- 6¶¡ 7¹¢ Franco C 123 bf 31.60 Sweet Czech126«¬ Mg Cash Payment126£ Singing Along126¨µ wcrowded took up 1/16 9
07Sep25 LA8 ft 300Y nw :16¸½¿ :15¾»½ 2 Mcl 12500 68-42 5 1 -- -- 4¶¢ 4¸¢ Peinado O M 126 bf 9.40 Stealer123«¬ Barbs Captain126¶¡ Real Eagle126£ brk out/brshd,outkckd 7
12Jul25 LA6 ft 300Y nw :16¹¹º :15¾»¹ 2 k Mcl 12500 66-46 4 4 -- -- 4¶£ 4¹ Franco C 126 b 20.80 Mi Chismosa126¶¡ Stealer126¡ Famous Lights126¶ wbumped st,best rest 6
21Jun25 LA7 ft 300Y nw :16¾»» :15¿º» 2 Mcl 20000 49-10 1 3 -- -- 5¸£ 5º£ Franco C 123 b 26.90 First Class Cruise126¨µ One Cartel Runner127¡ Tutitu126¨©wbroke in, lug in early 7
11May25 LA6 ft 300Y nw :16¼¶¸ :15½½¸ 2 Mdn 10000 57-19 2 7 -- -- 7¹£ 7»¢ Franco C 123 b 27.30 Jj the Boss126¶¢ La Xtabay125¡ Val Future126¡ failed to threaten 8

4
3-1 Yellow

Real Eagle(QH)
Ch.c.2 One Fabulous Eagle - Linda Separation by Separatist, CA
Yellow, light orange "VAZ" on front and back, light orange diamonds on sleeves

52 $8,000 Own: Valentin A. Zamudio
Trn: Owner (137-19-25-21)

OSCAR M. PEINADO (77-10-14-15) 126

2025: 3 0 0 1 $1,625 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $1,625 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $1,625

Track: 3 0 0 1 $1,625
18Oct25 LA7 ft 300Y nw :16^¹» :15¼¿º 2 Mcl 10000 76-58 3 7 -- -- 7¶£ 5¶£ Peinado O M 126 b 9.80 Sweet Czech126«¬ Mg Cash Payment126£ Singing Along126¨µ wbrk in/bpd,best rest 9
07Sep25 LA8 ft 300Y nw :16¶»¹ :15¾»½ 2 Mcl 12500 72-49 1 6 -- -- 3¶ 3¶¡ Roman J 126 b 7.10 Stealer123«¬ Barbs Captain126¶¡ Real Eagle126£ reluctant,steady effrt 7
19Jul25 LA4 ft 300Y twÅ :16¸º¿ :15¿¹¹ 2 Mcl 30000 69-50 2 6 -- -- 5¶ 6¸¢ Lozano R 126 b 8.80 One Cartel Runner126¨© Last Round126¨µ Trigo126¡ wcame in st,lack rally 7

5
5-1 Green

Plutus(QH)
B.g.2 Uncle D - Goddess Demeter by Fdd Dynasty, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2024 $26,000)
White, burgundy polka-dots, white "B" inside burgundy ball on back, burgundy sleeves

44 $8,000 Own: Bradbury Racing
Trn: Paul C Jones (212-29-23-27)

HENRY R. LOPEZ (317-57-46-36) 126

2025: 5 0 1 1 $3,808 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 1 $3,808 Distance: 5 0 1 1 $3,808

Track: 5 0 1 1 $3,808
18Oct25 LA7 ft 300Y nw :16¸½¾ :15¼¿º 2 Mcl 10000 68-44 4 3 -- -- 5¶¢ 6¹ Lopez H R 126 b 13.50 Sweet Czech126«¬ Mg Cash Payment126£ Singing Along126¨µ even try, took up late 9
14Sep25 LA7 ft 300Y nw :16¸¸¿ :15½¾» 2 Mcl 10000 70-46 5 3 -- -- 2¸ 2¸£ Lopez H R 126 b 6.30 Spelling Bee126¸£ Plutus126¡ Teller Army Mrl126¨µ no match, 2nd best 7
03Aug25 LA9 ft 300Y nw :16^¼¾ :15¿»¶ 2 Mcl 10000 75-57 7 1 -- -- 3¡ 3¶ Lopez H R 126 b 6.50 On the Right123¡ Kandee Man127¡ Plutus126¶¢ steady effort outside 7
06Jul25 LA5 ft 300Y nw :16¸¸½ :15¾¼½ 2 Mdn 9000 70-51 7 3 -- -- 5¶£ 7¸¡ Lopez H R 126 b 9.20 Cierto126¡ Dontellmomma126¨© Sweet Czech126£ lacked response 7
12Apr25 LA7 ft 300Y nw :16¾¾¿ :15¾¹¼ 2 Mdn 9000 48-13 3 6 -- -- 7¹ 7¼¢ Viramontes A 126 b 22.10 Heavily Favored126£ Terra Famous126£ Redneck C4126¨© woff slow, intimidated 7

6
2-1 Black

Seraphina Hawk(QH) À
Sor.f.2 A Mere Felix - Catahawk by Hawkish, CA
Green, yellow "EG" on front and back, yellow cuffs on sleeves

45 $8,000 Own: EG High Desert Farms LLC
Trn: Jesus Nunez (300-37-40-48)

RICARDO S RAMIREZ (425-85-79-68) 123

2025: 5 0 0 1 $2,538 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 1 $2,538 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $1,525

Track: 5 0 0 1 $2,538
16Aug25 LA5 ft 300Y nw :16¶¸¿ :15¼¿¶ 2 Mdn 8000 73-54 4 4 -- -- 5¹¡ 5¹ Ramirez R S 123 b 22.50 Apollitical Gray Mrl123¶£ Touch Base126¨µ Cyber Alert126¨© wbrk out/bp,lug 1/8 6
12Jul25 LA5 ft 300Y nw :16¶º^ :15¼¼¾ 2 k Mdn 9000 73-59 5 2 -- -- 4¶£ 4¸£ Ramirez R S 126 b 20.00 Walk When I Walk126¶ Leavin the Cartel126¨µ In the Lead126¶¡ lost path midwy,kept 6
31May25 LA8 ft 300Y nw :16»¿º :15¾¸^ 2 k Mdn 9500 57-27 6 7 -- -- 6¹ 7º¢ Ramirez R S 126 b 8.70 Jess Maxi N Me126¶¢ Mental Math126«¬ Famous Lights126¸wawkward st,green 8
18May25 LA8 ft 300Y nw :16»¿º :16¸¼¾ 2 klMdn 10500 57-31 1 6 -- -- 6¶£ 5¶£ Ramirez R S 126 b 3.40 Fear the Speer126¡ Linda Isle126¡ La Popiz Chick126£ woff slw/bp in st,crowd 6
12Apr25 LA5 ft 220Y nw :12¼¼½ :12¶¸¸ 2 k Mdn 8500 65-61 1 5 -- -- 3¸¢ 3¹¢ Ramirez R S 126 b 5.40 Mw Bcause Im First126¸¡ Lady Commando126£ Seraphina Hawk126«¬woff slow, willingly 6
Workout(s): 17 Oct 25 LA 220Y ft :12.70h 4/5
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; À - California Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 6-4-1-2 LA-11/22/2025-5



$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / $1 Superfecta (.10 cent minimum wager) / $1 Pick Three

6 Los Alamitos
(QH) Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $10,950. For Three Year Olds and Upward. Three Year Olds, 126 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Claiming Price $12,500. Three Hundred Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Bdr Eagle Dynasty(QH) (L)
Gr.g.4 Moonin the Eagle - Fdd Ming Dynasty by Fdd Dynasty, UT
White, black "Rainbow Glass Ranch" and glass emblem on back, black sides, black diamonds and cuff on sleeves

56 $12,500 Own: David & Ross Hinkins
Trn: Adan Farias (223-25-28-25)

JONATHAN ROMAN (169-16-21-20) 126

2025: 7 2 2 0 $15,060 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 0 1 1 $3,767 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 2 3 1 $19,147 Distance: 9 2 3 0 $17,040

Track: 7 2 2 0 $15,060
02Nov25 LA9 ft 350Y nw :18¶¿¶ :17¿¿¼ 3g Clm 12500 78-65 6 1 1«¬ -- 2£ 4¶¢ Roman J 126 bL 12.20 Fyrestorm126¶ Coronas Invader126«¬ Pepebarbaro126¨© away well, outfinished 6
13Jul25 LA8 ft 300Y twÅ :16¹^¿ :15¼º^ 3g Clm 20000 67-41 5 7 -- -- 7¸£ 7¹£ Roman J 126 bL 5.60 Bravery126¡ Understandable126¨µ Chester Carlson126¡ wfrcts,hit gate/off slw 7
08Jun25 LA8 ft 300Y twÂ :16^^¹ :15¼¼¿ 3g Clm 20000 77-62 5 4 -- -- 4¸¢ 4¶£ Lozano R 126 bL 3.90 Noon It Is126¡ Pepebarbaro126«¬ Magestic Boots126¶¢wmoving,turn hd/off slw 5
11May25 LA8 ft 300Y nw :15¾^¶ :15¾^¶ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 84-66 7 2 -- -- 1¶£ 1¶¢ Roman J 126 bL 3.90 Bdr Eagle Dynasty126¶¢ Go West Young Man126¨© J Boogie Flys126¡ avoided trouble,easy 7
06Apr25 LA8 ft 300Y nw :15¿»¹ :15¿»¹ 3g Mcl 8000 79-69 4 5 -- -- 1£ 1¶¢ Roman J 126 bL *1.80 Bdr Eagle Dynasty126¶¢ Even Tougher126¡ Royaltys Invader121«¬wbpd st, drew clear 6
02Mar25 LA5 ft 300Y twÁÈ :16^¶¿ :15¾¼º 3g Mcl 10000 77-58 2 2 -- -- 2¡ 2¶ Roman J 126 bL 1.50 Chepe Cartel126¶ Bdr Eagle Dynasty126¡ Jazzy Girl126¡ away well, 2nd best 6
Workout(s): 30 Sep 25 LA 220Y ft :12.70h 1/1

2
6-1 White

Bigtime La Blue(QH) (L)
Sor.f.3 Freighttrain B - Za Za La Blue by First Prize Perry, AL (Heritage Place Fall Mixed 2024 $7,500)
Black, "M" inside red diamond on back, red diamond stripe and cuff on sleeves

60 $12,500 Own: Ruben Magallanes
Trn: Hector Magallanes (6-0-2-2)

OSCAR M. PEINADO (77-10-14-15) 123

2025: 4 2 1 0 $8,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 1 1 0 $9,055 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 3 2 0 $17,055 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $315

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Sep25 Grp5 ft 350Y nw :18º¹¸ :18^º¸ 3g Alw 7000cnd 70-59 6 8 8£ -- 8¸ 8¹¢ Jasso M A 126 bL 4.30 Cpr a American Eagle128¡ Fast Movin Freight128¨µ Peregrino Af128¨© no response 9
10Jul25 Prv4 ft 250Y nw :13¹½¼ :13¹½¼ 3g Alw 7000nw3/L 86-71 2 1 -- -- 1«¬ 1«¬ Lopez J E 124 bL 6.90 Bigtime La Blue124«¬ Jbc Morning Star126¨µ The Great One124«¬ dueled, best 8
05Jul25 Grp1 ft 400Y cwÅ :19¾¶¶ :19»^¾ 3g Alw 6000nw3/L 96-67 3 4 1¡ -- 2¡ 2¸ Lopez J E 124 bBL *1.40 Nsm Take the Cash126¸ Bigtime La Blue124£ Riding the Wind124¨µ good effort, no match 6
14Jun25 Grp7 ft 350Y nw :17¼^ :̂17¼^^ht 3g Alw 6000nw2/L 94-72 3 3 3¨µ -- 1¡ 1¡ Lopez J E 124 bBL 5.50 Bigtime La Blue124¡ Cpr a American Eagle126«¬ Cm Mr Boombastic126¡ quickest, driving 8
10Aug24 Prm1 ft 330Y nw :17¹»¿ :16º»¿ 2 Alw 14500nw2/L 75-43 5 6 6¹£ -- 6º£ 6»¢ Esqueda C R 125 bBL 25.90 Relentless Purrsuit124¸ Perry Political125«¬ Apolitical Seis124¶ wbumped start 6
13Jul24 Prm3 ft 250Y cwÅ :13¼¹º :13¼¹º 2 k Mcl 15000 78-62 6 4 -- -- 4¶¡ 1¨µ Esqueda C R 125 bBL *2.10 Bigtime La Blue125¨µ Painted Freighttrain125£ Shez Our Rose125¡ inched away 7
Workout(s): 29 Oct 25 LA 220Y ft :12.50hg 7/17 26 Aug 25 Dia 220Y gd :12.99b 6/9

3
8-1 Blue

Back Side of Water(QH) À (L)
Sor.m.4 Fly Thru the Fire - Aqua Hawk by Hawkinson, CA
Black and white diamonds, orange and white sleeves

57 $12,500 Own: Cade Burns
Trn: Mike Casselman (175-23-22-26)

RUBEN LOZANO (148-21-27-20) 123

2025: 3 0 0 0 $900 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 2 0 0 $10,505 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 2 1 3 $18,318 Distance: 10 2 1 3 $17,718

Track: 12 2 1 3 $18,318
17Aug25 LA7 ft 350Y nw :18¶¼¾ :17¾¾¸ 3g Clm 16000 79-62 1 3 3¡ -- 4¶ 5¶£ Franco C 123 L 7.50 Understandable126£ nPepebarbaro126¡ nFyrestorm126¡ lacked needed kick 5
08Jun25 LA8 ft 300Y twÂ :16º¼º :15¼¼¿ 3g Clm 20000 62-35 3 5 -- -- 5º£ 5º¢ Franco C 123 L 3.60 Noon It Is126¡ Pepebarbaro126«¬ Magestic Boots126¶¢ wreared start 5
18May25 LA6 ft 110Y nw :07»^» :07¸^» 3g Clm 20000 52-60 5 4 -- -- -- 5¶£* Franco C 126 L 4.40 Bella Hunting121¨© Nomad Too126¨µ Job Done126«¬ wbrk in/bpd st,took up,DQ6th 6
17Mar24 LA7 ft 300Y nw :15½¸¹ :15½¸¹ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 86-81 6 1 -- -- 1£ 1¡ Lara I 126 L 5.00 Back Side of Water126¡ Travel Afar126¡ Pw Dynamita121«¬ away well,proved best 7
07Jan24 LA4 ft 300Y twÁÅ :15½½» :15½½» 3g Mcl 20000 85-77 8 1 -- -- 2¡ 1¡ Lara I 126 L *1.70 Back Side of Water126¡ Beast Wagon126«¬ Grandmasshootingstar126¡ proved best late 8
10Dec23 LA7 ft 300Y nw :16^¾^ :15½^¸ 2 Mdn 9400 74-55 1 4 -- -- 5¶¡ 6¸¡ Lara I 126 3.60 Foosea128«¬ Over Bet126«¬ Jessa Dashin Hero126¶¢ woff slw/brushd,no bid 6
Workout(s): 11 Oct 25 LA 220Y ft :12.40h 3/10

4
10-1 Yellow

Chepe Cartel(QH) (L)
Sor.g.3 Royal Cash Cartel - Fire Work in the Sky by Ebony Sky, CA
Red, silver anchor emblem and blue horseshoe on front and back, blue cuff on white sleeves

56 $12,500 Own: Maria Carlos
Trn: Ricardo S. Guillen (53-5-7-7)

ERASMO GASCA (89-11-11-9) 126

2025: 3 1 0 0 $5,110 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 0 $600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 0 $5,710 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $5,410

Track: 5 1 0 0 $5,710
09Nov25 LA8 ft 110Y nw :07¹½» :07¸»^ 3g Clm 16000-w 64-68 4 6 -- -- -- 6¶ Lara G A 126 bfL 16.70 Nomad Too126¨© Run Thru the Nite126¨µ nJob Done126¡ broke in/brushed start 7
02Mar25 LA5 ft 300Y twÁÈ :15¾¼º :15¾¼º 3g Mcl 10000 82-68 4 1 -- -- 1¡ 1¶ Peinado O M 126 bL 13.10 Chepe Cartel126¶ Bdr Eagle Dynasty126¡ Jazzy Girl126¡ wbrk out,bpd,edgd away 6
02Feb25 LA2 ft 300Y nw :16º^¹ :15¾½½ 3g Mcl 10000 64-41 1 6 -- -- 5¸£ 5¹ Peinado O M 126 bfL 13.20 J Boogie Flys126¶ Bdr Eagle Dynasty126¡ Jazzy Girl126«¬ wcame in start,trying 7
07Dec24 LA4 ft 300Y nw :16¹¹¼ :16^¼¶ 2 Mcl 10000 66-52 7 5 -- -- 6¶ 6¶¡ Ramirez F J 126 bf 14.60 Dragula126¨µ Fifty First Dates124¡ Royaltys Invader123¡ wbumped twice midway 7
20Apr24 LA9 ft 300Y nw :16¼¶¸ :16^¾^ 2 Mdn 9000 57-33 1 6 -- -- 5¶ 7¹¡ Valenzuela, Jr. J R 126 bf 16.10 Do the Job126£ Authority127£ Hanalei Moon126£ wbit slw/brk in,weakend 7
Workout(s): a18 Oct 25 LA 220Y ft :12.50hg 1/9

5
4-1 Green

Pepebarbaro(QH) (L)
B.g.7 Special Cartel - Santabarbrabendita(TB) by Unbridled Energy(TB), CA
Teal With White Horse Head Emblem And "SM" On Back. Teal Sleeves

69 $12,500 Own: Sergio Morfin Racing Stable, Inc.
Trn: Sergio Morfin (279-65-50-32)

CESAR FRANCO (234-23-26-36) 126

2025: 8 2 2 1 $19,522 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 10 2 0 2 $15,788 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $4,840
Life: 22 5 2 4 $42,500 Distance: 16 4 1 3 $31,253

Track: 22 5 2 4 $42,500
02Nov25 LA9 ft 350Y nw :18¶¾¹ :17¿¿¼ 3g Clm 12500 78-65 1 5 5¶¢ -- 5¸ 3¶ Franco C 126 bL 5.50 Fyrestorm126¶ Coronas Invader126«¬ Pepebarbaro126¨© wawkward st, up 3rd 6
12Oct25 LA10 ft 550Y nw :27¼½¿ :27¹¿¶ 3g Alw 11710 93-77 5 5 5¶£ -- 5¸ 4¶¡ Franco C 126 bL 7.40 Optical Illusion126¶¢ Nationalist126«¬ Bravery126¨µ lacked needed response 5
13Sep25 LA7 ft 350Y nw :18¸¼^ :17¿¾¹ 3g Clm 16000 76-55 3 4 5¸¡ -- 5¸¡ 4¶£ Mendez C 126 bL 3.50 Nomad Too126¡ Fyrestorm123¨© Coronas Invader126¶¢wbrk in/multi bps start 6
17Aug25 LA7 ft 350Y nw :18^¸¾ :17¾¾¸ 3g Clm 16000 83-69 2 5 5¶ -- 5¶ 2£ Mendez C 126 bL 3.00 Understandable126£ nPepebarbaro126¡ nFyrestorm126¡woff slw,rally,share 2d 5
13Jul25 LA8 ft 300Y twÅ :15¾¸¹ :15¼º^ 3g Clm 20000 83-69 6 5 -- -- 6¶¢ 4¶¢ Mendez C 126 bL 2.60 Bravery126¡ Understandable126¨µ Chester Carlson126¡ wbumped early,mildly 7
08Jun25 LA8 ft 300Y twÂ :15½»¸ :15¼¼¿ 3g Clm 20000 85-77 4 3 -- -- 3£ 2¡ Mendez C 126 bL *1.60 Noon It Is126¡ Pepebarbaro126«¬ Magestic Boots126¶¢ wide path, up 2nd 5

6
5-2 Black

Twitcher(QH) À
Gr.f.3 Kiddy Up - Flickering by Walk Thru Fire, CA
Gold, black and red sash, gold cap

70 $12,500 Own: Edward C. Allred
Trn: Scott Willoughby (253-38-44-44)

GABRIEL LARA (207-32-37-31) 123

2025: 7 1 1 1 $11,185 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 0 $1,250 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 1 1 $12,435 Distance: 7 1 1 1 $11,835

Track: 9 1 1 1 $12,435
05Oct25 LA8 ft 350Y nw :18¸^¼ :17½½¹ 3 k Alw 12900nw2/L 78-61 2 5 5¶£ -- 6¸£ 6¸¡ Lara G A 126 b 7.40 Flying N Gold Digger126£ Powerful Wise Lady126£ Gold N Miss126¡ wdrifted in gap,weakend 6
06Sep25 LA4 ft 300Y twÅ :15¼½¾ :15ºº» 3 Alw 14100nw2/L 88-78 1 4 -- -- 6¡ 6¶¢ Ramirez R S 123 b 27.90 Call Her Perfect123¨µ Gimy a Reason126¨µ nJoshua Thomas126«¬ drift out 1/8,outfinsh 10
02Aug25 LA4 ft 300Y nw :15½¹¿ :15º¼¸ 3gk Alw 14200nw2/L 86-77 9 3 -- -- 8¶¢ 7¶£ Nicasio J M 126 b 6.30 Mambacita127£ Exploiter126«¬ Cutesy126¨© drifted early,outfnshd 9
15Jun25 LA3 ft 300Y twÂ :15»¿^ :15»¿^ 3 k Mdn 13300 91-79 3 1 -- -- 1«¬ 1¨µ Lara G A 126 b *1.50 Twitcher126¨µ Work With It126¶¢ Its On You126£ dueled, proved best 6
10May25 LA8 ft 350Y nw :18¶¿¶ :17¾½¹ 3 Mdn 9500 78-63 8 7 7¶¢ -- 7¶£ 6¶£ Lara G A 122 b 2.20 Nationalist126¡ Michaels Fire126«¬ Ourfavoritechance126¡ wfracts,awkrd st,lug 8
13Apr25 LA7 ft 300Y nw :15¼»¾ :15¼¶¶ 3gk Mdn 8500 89-75 6 1 -- -- 2«¬ 3¨µ Lara G A 126 b *1.20 Boutique126«¬ Unaware126¨µ Twitcher126¸ away well, outfinished 6

7
7-2 Orange

Coronas Invader(QH) À (L)
Ch.g.6 Boss Man Blue - Slick Invader by Vm Invader, CA
Red, "FG" and "Pellio" emblem inside gold ball on front and back

71 $12,500 Own: Robert V. Dorame, Jr.
Trn: Felix L Gonzalez (255-31-37-33)

HENRY R. LOPEZ (317-57-46-36) 126

2025: 3 0 1 2 $4,876 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 10 1 2 2 $13,978 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $2,013
Life: 39 3 6 5 $44,644 Distance: 21 3 3 3 $29,789

Track: 39 3 6 5 $44,644
02Nov25 LA9 ft 350Y nw :18¶¼¸ :17¿¿¼ 3g Clm 12500 79-66 3 3 3¨µ -- 3¶ 2¶ Ramirez F J 126 fL 6.60 Fyrestorm126¶ Coronas Invader126«¬ Pepebarbaro126¨© steady effort 6
12Oct25 LA8 ft 110Y nw :07¹¼¹ :07¹¸^ 3g Clm 16000 65-77 7 1 -- -- -- 3«¬ Ramirez F J 126 fL 10.20 Nomad Too126¨© Jazzy Girl123«¬ Coronas Invader126¨© wbroke in/bumped start 7
13Sep25 LA7 ft 350Y nw :18^»¹ :17¿¾¹ 3g Clm 16000 82-66 4 2 2¶ -- 3£ 3¡ Lopez H R 126 L 4.10 Nomad Too126¡ Fyrestorm123¨© Coronas Invader126¶¢ away well, held 3rd 6
07Dec24 LA8 ft 110Y nw :07¹^^ht 3g Clm 20000 -71 6 4 -- -- -- 5£ Lopez H R 126 fL 7.80 Apolitical Reason126«¬ Bella Hunting124¨µ Princesa Rock126¨µ evenly outside 6
22Sep24 LA8 ft 300Y twÃ :15¾»¶ :15¼¿¾ 3g Clm 25000 82-72 3 2 -- -- 6¨µ 6¶ Roman J 126 L 16.30 Cava John Cash126¨µ Straight and True126¡ Bravery126¨© lacked needed kick 6
11Aug24 LA7 ft 300Y nw :15½»¸ :15½»¸ 3g Clm 16000nw3/L 85-82 6 1 -- -- 1¨µ 1«¬ Roman J 126 L 5.10 Coronas Invader126«¬ Royal Eye Special126¨© Pepebarbaro126¨µ away well, held 6
Workout(s): a29 Aug 25 LA 220Y ft :12.40h 1/5

8
8-1 Pink

The Cartel Choice(QH) (L)
Gr.g.4 Big Daddy Cartel - First Regal Choice by A Regal Choice, CA
Red, "FG" and "Pellio" emblem inside gold ball on front and back

64 $12,500 Own: Anselmo Gonzalez
Trn: Felix L Gonzalez (255-31-37-33)

JESSE P. GONZALEZ (41-1-6-4) 126

2025: 9 2 1 0 $18,157 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 1 0 $2,422 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 2 2 0 $20,579 Distance: 6 0 1 0 $4,857

Track: 12 2 2 0 $20,579
02Nov25 LA9 ft 350Y nw :18¹^¶ :17¿¿¼ 3g Clm 12500 75-60 4 2 4¡ -- 4¶¡ 5¸ Gonzalez J P 126 bfL 7.00 Fyrestorm126¶ Coronas Invader126«¬ Pepebarbaro126¨© lacked needed kick 6
12Oct25 LA8 ft 110Y nw :07¹½¶ :07¹¸^ 3g Clm 16000 64-77 3 4 -- -- -- 4¨µ Gonzalez J P 126 bfL 4.10 Nomad Too126¨© Jazzy Girl123«¬ Coronas Invader126¨©wbumpd st, best rest 7
21Sep25 LA6 ft 110Y nw :07¶¿^ :07¶¿^ 3g Alw 13300nw2/L 80-77 5 1 -- -- -- 1¨µ Lopez H R 126 bfL 4.40 The Cartel Choice126¨µ Exploiter126«¬ Mister Twosday126£ clear sailing outside 5
13Jul25 LA5 ft 300Y nw :15½¾¹ :15¼¼» 3g Clm 10000 84-74 3 3 -- -- 4¶¢ 4£ Gonzalez J P 126 bfL 5.30 Bossy Girl Mg126¨µ J Boogie Flys126¡ Mister Twosday126¨© wbrk in,lug early,kept 6
22Jun25 LA7 ft 300Y nw :16^¶¾ :15½¶¼ 3g Clm 12500 77-60 1 6 -- -- 5¶ 4¶£ Gonzalez J P 126 bfL 10.90 Flings Favorite121¡ Bossy Girl Mg126£ Royaltys First126¡ even effort inside 7
11May25 LA8 ft 300Y nw :16¶^» :15¾^¶ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 74-48 6 5 -- -- 4¸¢ 4¶£ Leon J P 130 bfL 3.80 Bdr Eagle Dynasty126¶¢ Go West Young Man126¨© J Boogie Flys126¡ brk in/bpd,lugged in 7
Workout(s): 11 Sep 25 LA 220Y ft :12.70h 5/6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; À - California Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 6-7-5-2 LA-11/22/2025-6



$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / $1 Superfecta (.10 cent minimum wager) / $1 Pick Four

7 Los Alamitos
(QH) Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $13,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 126 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs. Three Hundred Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Apollitical Maverick(QH) (L)
B.g.3 Apollitical Jess - Send City by Tres Seis, OK (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2023 $450,000)
Red, White "R C" In White Circle On Back, White Sleeves, Red Cap

72 Own: Maverick Racing
Trn: Ramiro Castillo (162-28-24-31)

ARMANDO R. CERVANTES (149-24-26-27) 126

2025: 3 0 1 0 $3,135 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 1 1 0 $7,897 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $500
Life: 9 1 2 0 $11,032 Distance: 4 1 2 0 $9,782

Track: 7 1 2 0 $10,232
19Oct25 LA9 ft 400Y nw :20¼¾¾ :19¾¿º 3 Dtr 8000 67-55 4 6 7¹ -- 7¹£ 7º¢ Cervantes A R 126 bkL 18.00 Devils Tower126¡ Astronomical 123126¨µ Gimy a Reason126¨µ lacked response 7
27Sep25 LA6 ft 300Y nw :15¼½¼ :15¼¸¶ 3 Alw 12900nw2/L 88-81 4 1 -- -- 1«¬ 2¡ Cervantes A R 126 bkL 2.70 Competent123¡ Apollitical Maverick126«¬ Back At It126¨µ away well, caught 6
06Aug25 Alb10 ft 440Y twÄ :21¹¼º :21¶^¼ 3 Dtr 10000 93-79 5 6 4¨µ -- 5¶¢ 5¶£ Pulido J 126 bL 12.60 Beach Fire126£ A Dream Fulfilled126£ Kempton126«¬ in close, no rally 10
24Nov24 LA6 ft 400Y nw :20¹¿º :20^¸¿ 2 Ftr 6000 74-72 7 1 4¶¡ -- 7¸£ 7¸¢ Cervantes A R 126 b 9.10 Curl Happy Wagon126¶¢ Aj Golden Cash126¨µ Hot Ones126¨µ away well, no response 8
02Nov24 LA8 ft 300Y nw :15¾¹¾ :15¾¹¾ 2 Mdn 8500 83-78 4 2 -- -- 2«¬ 1¨© Cervantes A R 126 bk *.90 Apollitical Maverick126¨© Schemed126¡ Apprehensive126¡ duel,drftd,prevailed 6
14Sep24 LA7 ft 300Y twÃ :15¾º» :15º¿» 2 Mdn 9000 82-69 3 5 -- -- 4¶£ 4¸¢ Cervantes A R 126 bk *1.30 Brown Coffeee126¶¡ J El Profeta126¨© The Gold N One126£wbobbled st,outfinished 7
10Aug24 Alb2 my 440Y twÈ :21¿»^ :21½»¾ 2 Ftr 10000 80-80 1 6 2«¬ -- 2«¬ 4¶¢ Calderon F 124 bkL 4.90 Tempt Me Sass124¨µ San Lorenzo Trump124¨© Cartel Perry126¶ came in, vied, hung 10
26May24 LA8 ft 350Y twÂ :17¿ºº :17¾¼» 2 Ftr 6000 85-71 7 1 1«¬ -- 4£ 4£ Cervantes A R 126 bk 2.20 Play Misty126¨© City of Blood126¡ Terra Fina126«¬ away well, outfinished 8
04May24 LA2 ft 300Y nw :15½¼» :15¼¹½ 2 Mdn 9000 85-75 3 1 -- -- 2£ 2£ Cervantes A R 127 bk 1.70 Big Hurt126£ Apollitical Maverick127¶¡ Misdeal126«¬ alertly,dueled,2d best 7

2
8-5 White

Mitchum(QH) À (L)
Sor.g.3 Favorite Cartel - Comely by Tr Dasher, CA
Gold, black and red sash, gold cap

76 Own: Edward C. Allred
Trn: Scott Willoughby (253-38-44-44)

GABRIEL LARA (207-32-37-31) 126

2025: 6 0 2 2 $8,245 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 1 1 0 $5,805 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 3 2 $14,050 Distance: 3 1 1 1 $8,865

Track: 8 1 3 2 $14,050
23Aug25 LA9 ft 350Y nw :18»^¶ :17»»¹ 3 SgPepprFea -30k 69-52 4 7 7º£ -- 7¼¢ 7»£ Lara G A 126 bL 18.30 Lethal Cowboy 123126¡ Clareets Boy126¡ Kid Cocinero126«¬whead turned/off slow 7
27Jul25 LA4 ft 300Y nw :15»¿¿ :15»¼¶ 3 Alw 13200nw2/L 91-84 4 4 -- -- 3¨µ 2¨µ Lara G A 126 bL *.60 Terrific Rocknroll126¨µ Mitchum126¨µ Val Caruso126¨© up close, no enough 7
07Jun25 LA9 ft 350Y twÂ :17½º¼ :17½^¾ 3 Alw 13500nw2/L 91-91 1 4 3¡ -- 2¡ 2¨µ Lara G A 126 bL 5.10 Coo Joe126¨µ Mitchum126¡ Powerful Wise Lady121¶¢ wlug in leaving,gaining 8
02Mar25 LA8 ft 400Y twÇ :20^¸» :19¿¸» 3 Dtr 8000 83-89 5 5 5¡ -- 4¶ 3¡ Lara G A 126 bL 6.90 Jess Send Kevin126¡ Midnight Mood126«¬ Mitchum126¨µ steady effort 6
25Jan25 LA7 ft 400Y nw :20¶¹¼ :19¾¼¹ 3 Dtr 8000 80-79 8 7 7¶¡ -- 7¶£ 6¸ Lara G A 126 bfL 2.60 Cartel Perry126¡ Vgk Zigfield Follies126¨© Jess Send Kevin126¡ lackd needed response 8
05Jan25 LA7 ft 300Y nw :15¼^» :15»¾º 3 Alw 12900nw2/L 90-86 2 4 -- -- 3¨µ 3«¬ Lara G A 126 bL 3.70 One Favorite Racy126«¬ Hey Wauss126¨© Mitchum126¡wlug in early, good try 6
26May24 LA3 ft 350Y nw :17¾¼º :17¼¿¶ 2 Ftr 6000 87-76 6 2 3¨µ -- 2£ 2¶ Lara G A 126 b 9.30 Devils Tower126¶ Mitchum126¶¢ Curl Happy Wagon126£ wbumped st,game 2nd 8
04May24 LA7 ft 300Y nw :15¿¿¸ :15¿¿¸ 2 Mdn 8500 77-62 4 3 -- -- 1«¬ 1«¬ Lara G A 126 b 16.00 Mitchum126«¬ Ezze Cartel126¨© Heart Like a Truck126¶¢ wbk in/bpd st,prevailed 6
Workout(s): 26 Oct 25 LA 350Y ft :18.60h 1/1

3
3-1 Blue

Da One of Kind(QH) (L)
Sor.m.5 Two Corona Special - Da One by Mr Jess Perry, CA
Red, "FG" and "Pellio" emblem inside gold ball on front and back

56 Own: Clanfield Act Stables LLC
Trn: Felix L Gonzalez (255-31-37-33)

HENRY R. LOPEZ (317-57-46-36) 123

2025: 4 1 1 0 $6,547 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 1 0 $6,547 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $6,547

Track: 4 1 1 0 $6,547
19Oct25 LA5 ft 300Y nw :15»½¼ :15»½¼ 3g Mdn 8000 91-83 4 3 -- -- 1¶ 1¶¡ Lopez H R 123 fL 4.40 Da One of Kind123¶¡ Sheezafavorite126¨© Sassperilla123«¬ won going away 6
07Sep25 LA5 ft 300Y twÃ :16¶»^ :15»¾¿ 3g Mdn 9000 72-48 3 6 -- -- 6¹¢ 6¹¡ Lopez H R 123 fL 5.30 Competent123¶ Bit of a Sneak126¨© Is She Ready123¶ wwiped out start 7
10Aug25 LA7 ft 300Y twÂ :15½¹º :15¼^^ 3gk Mdn 8000 86-70 1 3 -- -- 2£ 2£ Lopez H R 126 fL 9.20 Fairlea Flyin126£ Da One of Kind126£ Four Forty Favorite126¶ wcame in st,good try 4
20Jul25 LA8 ft 300Y nw :16¿¶¹ :15¼º¶ 3g Mdn 9000 47-6 4 5 -- -- 5¼¢ 5¾¢ Nicasio J M 124 L 14.60 Consyderation126¶¢ Bull Market126¨© Apollitical Rocket126¸wcame in/bumped start 6

4
4-1 Yellow

Epic Wind(QH) (L)
Br.g.3 Favorite Cartel - Remember Me Rose by Corona Cartel, CA
Magenta and green quarter blocks, magenta cuff on green sleeves

73 Own: Rosenthal Ranch LLC
Trn: Paul C Jones (212-29-23-27)

EDUARDO NICASIO (143-22-19-22) 126

2025: 2 0 0 1 $2,205 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 1 0 0 $5,540 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 1 $7,745 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $7,270

Track: 5 1 0 1 $7,270
27Sep25 LA6 ft 300Y nw :15½¶¿ :15¼¸¶ 3 Alw 12900nw2/L 87-79 3 3 -- -- 3¨µ 4£ Nicasio E 126 bL 2.00 Competent123¡ Apollitical Maverick126«¬ Back At It126¨µwbrk in/bpd, outkicked 6
06Sep25 LA4 ft 300Y twÅ :15»¹¿ :15ºº» 3 Alw 14100nw2/L 93-86 5 3 -- -- 2«¬ 3¡ Nicasio E 126 bL 21.30 Call Her Perfect123¨µ Gimy a Reason126¨µ nJoshua Thomas126«¬ up close, good try 10
24Nov24 LA8 ft 400Y nw :20¾¶¹ :20^¸½ 2 Ftr 6000 64-54 5 4 6¸¡ -- 6¹¡ 7º¢ Nicasio E 126 bk 29.30 Favorite Jesshawk126£ Hey Wauss126¶ Hott Favorite126£ wfracts,bobbld,saved 7
12Oct24 LA5 ft 300Y nw :15½¾¼ :15½¾¼ 2 Mdn 8500 84-76 3 2 -- -- 1¡ 1¡ Nicasio E 126 bk *.70 Epic Wind126¡ Cm Jesse B a Cowboy126¶¢ nZoomin N First126¡ clean st,held well 6
14Sep24 LA2 ft 300Y nw :15¾¾¼ :15»¿¼ 2 Mdn 8500 81-68 4 5 -- -- 5£ 4¶£ Nicasio E 126 bk *1.50 Aj Golden Cash126¶¢ Michaels Fire126¡ Outtasyght127¨© lacked needed kick 6
03Aug24 Alb4 ft 350Y cwÅ :17¼»¹ :17º¶» 2 Mdn 23760 87-71 7 1 5¶¢ -- 5¶¢ 6¶£ Nicasio E 126 bkL 4.60 Sea Train127¡ Benton Lane124¨© Apollitical Python124¶ mid pack, even effort 10

5
6-1 Green

Riggins T(QH) (L)
Ch.g.3 Five Bar Cartel - Queenly Walk by Walk Thru Fire, ID
White, Red Diamond "LLS" on back, Red and White Diamond sleeves

73 Own: Larry Stewart
Trn: Jose A Flores (202-30-26-18)

CRUZ MENDEZ (208-37-32-23) 126

2025: 5 1 1 0 $7,457 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $625 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 1 0 $8,082 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $7,882

Track: 6 1 1 0 $8,082
11Oct25 LA5 ft 300Y nw :15½¶½ :15½¶½ 3g Mcl 12500 87-79 3 1 -- -- 1¸ 1¶¢ Mendez C 126 bL *.80 Riggins T126¶¢ Corona Da King126£ Belia123¨µ away well, comfortably 7
14Sep25 LA2 ft 300Y nw :15½¼» :15ºº^ 3g Mdn 8500 85-69 6 4 -- -- 4¶¡ 5¶£ Mendez C 126 bL *1.00 Dynamix Special126¨µ Da One On Fire126¶ Stele Magnolia126«¬ lacked needed rally 6
16Aug25 LA7 ft 400Y nw :20¹»¹ :19¿¼^ 3 Dtr 8000 75-74 9 8 7¶£ -- 7¸¢ 5¸¡ Alcala J R 126 bL 32.90 Robs Reason126£ Naive126¡ Train B Taka126¡ lean back/slow,kept 9
02Aug25 LA8 ft 300Y nw :15¼¾¾ :15»¿º 3 Mdn 8500 88-80 3 2 -- -- 2£ 2£ Mendez C 126 bL 6.20 Joshua Thomas126£ Riggins T126«¬ Being Blessed126£ alertly,drftd,2nd best 6
12Jul25 LA8 ft 300Y nw :15¿¸¹ :15½¾¶ 3 Mdn 9000 80-71 7 3 -- -- 4¶ 4¶ Mendez C 126 bL 2.90 Exploiter126«¬ Joshua Thomas126¨µ Bit of a Sneak126£ wbpd early,outkicked 7
08Jun24 LA7 ft 300Y nw :15¿½¶ :15¾¾¸ 2 Mdn 9000 78-66 7 3 -- -- 3¡ 4£ Lara I 126 b 19.50 Mister Twosday126«¬ Seperate Impact126¡ Safari127¨© broke out, good try 7

6
10-1 Black

Many Moods(QH) À (L)
Sor.f.3 Favorite Cartel - Tough to Figure by Walk Thru Fire, CA
Gold, black and red sash, gold cap

68 Own: Edward C. Allred
Trn: Scott Willoughby (253-38-44-44)

RICARDO S RAMIREZ (425-85-79-68) 123

2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,575 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 1 0 1 $7,113 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 1 0 1 $8,688 Distance: 9 1 0 1 $8,688

Track: 10 1 0 1 $8,688
18Oct25 LA8 ft 300Y nw :15¼^½ :15º¶½ 3 Alw 13200nw2/L 90-83 4 3 -- -- 4¶ 4¶ Lara G A 123 bL 36.90 Cyber Force126¡ Da One On Fire126¡ Apollitical Crown126«¬ steady effort 7
27Sep25 LA6 ft 300Y nw :15¾¶» :15¼¸¶ 3 Alw 12900nw2/L 83-73 1 5 -- -- 5¶ 5¶¢ Ramirez R S 123 bL 24.90 Competent123¡ Apollitical Maverick126«¬ Back At It126¨µ needed more inside 6
12Jan25 LA8 ft 300Y nw :15¾¸¸ :15¼»¾ 3 Alw 12900nw2/L 83-75 5 2 -- -- 4£ 5¶ Ramirez R S 124 bL 32.70 Astronomical 123126«¬ Coo Joe126¡ Call Her Perfect121¨µ wide path, outfinished 6
14Dec24 LA5 ft 300Y nw :15¾¹½ :15»½¸ 2 Alw 12900nw2/L 83-78 6 1 -- -- 5¶¢ 5¶¡ Lara G A 123 b 18.20 Fourstreakingeagle126£ Fire Tools 123126¡ Val Caruso126¨© lacked rally outside 6
26Oct24 LA6 ft 300Y nw :16¼½¿ :15»¾¿ 2 k Alw 12900nw2/L 55-15 2 6 -- -- 6º£ 6»£ Nicasio J M 126 b 24.20 Brisa de Mar126¡ Quick She Is126¨µ Checkn Me Out126¡wvery fracts,off slow 6
08Sep24 LA8 ft 300Y nw :16^^¶ :15»^¹ 2 Alw 11610nw2/L 77-51 4 5 -- -- 5¹ 5¹ Lara G A 123 b 13.60 Lytes Out126£ Bougiee Like126£ Up for Good126¶¡ no menace 5
04Aug24 LA6 ft 300Y nw :15¾¾¸ :15¾¾¸ 2 Mdn 8500 81-69 6 1 -- -- 1¡ 1¡ Lara G A 123 b 2.00 Many Moods123¡ Candy Runaway126¨© Change Up126¶¡ brk in,leaning in,best 6
06Jul24 LA4 ft 350Y nw :18½º» :17¾»¼ 2 lFtr 6000 62-35 4 7 7¸¢ -- 7º£ 7» Lara G A 126 b 25.10 Midnight Mood126£ Low and Fast126¨µ Mas Prieta126¨µ wcrowded early 8
08Jun24 LA6 ft 300Y nw :16¶^º :15¾¾¿ 2 k Mdn 10000 74-58 4 3 -- -- 4¶¡ 3¶¢ Lara G A 126 b 6.00 Janett Mitchell127£ Work With It126¡ Many Moods126¨µ midpack,finished well 9
11May24 LA6 ft 300Y nw :16¸¼¹ :16^»¶ 2 k Mdn 10000 68-45 7 5 -- -- 5¶¡ 4¶¡ Lara G A 126 b 17.60 Gold N Ticket126¡ Charlenas Cowgirl126¨µ Stay Together126£ brk in,wide path,mild 9
Workout(s): 27 Aug 25 LA 350Y ft :18.50h 3/4
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; À - California Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / $1 Superfecta (.10 cent minimum wager) / $1 Pick Three

8 Los Alamitos
(QH) Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $11,625. For Two Year Olds. Weight, 126 Lbs Claiming Price $20,000. Three Hundred Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

First Class Cruise(QH)
Sor.g.2 Fdd Dynasty - Five Star Cruise(TB) by Five Star Day(TB), CA
Green and gold diamonds, green horseshoe emblem inside gold diamond on front and back, gold stripes on sleeves

38 $20,000 Own: Parsons Ranch
Trn: Paul C Jones (212-29-23-27)

HENRY R. LOPEZ (317-57-46-36) 126

2025: 6 1 0 0 $6,215 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 0 $6,215 Distance: 5 1 0 0 $5,765

Track: 6 1 0 0 $6,215
12Oct25 LA9 ft 300Y nw :16^¾¿ :15¼^¼ 2 Alw 13200nw2/L 74-54 3 7 -- -- 7¹¢ 6¸£ Lopez H R 126 b 23.20 Fireworks Over Paris126£ Leticia123¡ Cmtellumwhereyagotit126¡ wbumpd into rival early 7
23Aug25 LA4 ft 300Y nw :17¶º» :15¼½¼ 2 Alw 12900nw2/L 39--- 6 6 -- -- 6¿¡ 6¿¡ Viramontes A 126 b 7.20 Ap Scorpion Boy126¨µ Curleys Kiss126«¬ Cierto126¶¢ wreared start 6
27Jul25 LA9 ft 350Y nw :18¶¹¿ :18^¼» 2 Clt 0-N 79-66 1 6 6¸¢ -- 5¸ 4¡ Lopez H R 126 b 5.20 Cd Kellys Cartel126¨µ Glendale Boy126¨© Dr Valiant Ways126«¬ finished well inside 7
21Jun25 LA7 ft 300Y nw :15¿º» :15¿º» 2 Mcl 20000 79-63 5 6 -- -- 3«¬ 1¨µ Lopez H R 126 b 8.80 First Class Cruise126¨µ One Cartel Runner127¡ Tutitu126¨© wlug erly,finished best 7
24May25 LA8 ft 300Y nw :16»^¸ :15¾¾¼ 2 Mdn 9000 60-37 7 6 -- -- 7»¢ 5¹¡ Lopez H R 126 b 7.10 Academy Guy126¶¢ Sweet Czech126¡ Cd Kellys Cartel126¶¢ wsluggish,late effort 7
26Apr25 LA6 ft 300Y nw :16¿¾½ :15¼¼^ 2 Mdn 9500 44--- 5 8 -- -- 8½ 8½ Leon J P 130 b 29.50 Jess a Lucky Charm126¡ Favoritedashforcash126¶¢ Dr a Sin City127£ woff slow/lost path st 8

2
8-1 White

Val Torivio(QH)
B.g.2 Mental Error - Val Frida by Stel Corona, CA
White, Red "Valdez Racing Stable" inside Red Ball on Front & Back w/ Red Jockey Riding A Horse Emblem, Red Collar, Cuffs & Trim

53 $20,000 Own: Jose Luis Valdez
Trn: Ramiro L Zuazo (59-7-6-11)

CESAR FRANCO (234-23-26-36) 126

2025: 6 1 0 0 $6,415 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 0 $6,415 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $5,170

Track: 6 1 0 0 $6,415
04Oct25 LA2 ft 400Y nw :20½º¿ :19¾¿¸ 2 Ftr 6000 65-57 1 6 6¸¡ -- 6º¢ 6»¢ Gasca E 126 bf 51.40 Beuteeful126¹ Cynter of Attention126¨µ Crypto Faborite126¨µ no menace 6
06Sep25 LA5 ft 350Y twÃ :18¹¸½ :17¿»¶ 2 Alw 12900nw2/L 74-56 5 2 4¶ -- 4¶¢ 4¸¡ Gasca E 126 bf 31.50 Dr Holy Roller126¨© Vyper126¶ Crypto Faborite126¶¡ wide path, even effort 6
20Jul25 LA7 ft 350Y nw :18»¸^ :18^^¹ 2 Alw 12900nw2/L 69-46 3 6 6¸¡ -- 6¸£ 6¹¢ Gasca E 126 bf 21.30 Cheat Sheet126«¬ Jj the Boss126£ Billionaire Behavior126¨µ woff slow, no menace 6
21Jun25 LA5 ft 300Y nw :15¿¼» :15¼»¾ 2 Alw 13500nw2/L 78-62 6 4 -- -- 5¶£ 6¸ Morones D 126 bf 15.50 Error Code123«¬ Jesskeepingitgoing126¶¢ Hockrodd126¨µ lacked needed kick 8
17May25 LA9 ft 300Y nw :15½¿¼ :15½¿¼ 2 Mdn 9000 84-75 3 4 -- -- 1¨µ 1¨µ Morones D 126 bf 22.60 Val Torivio126¨µ Echicera126¨µ Could Be Hot126«¬ dueled, proved best 7
26Apr25 LA4 ft 300Y nw :16º¾^ :15½¸» 2 Mdn 9500 61-27 7 6 -- -- 8¹£ 8º¡ Leon J P 130 bf 6.90 Tempting Max126£ Could Be Hot126¨© Go North126£ wbrk in/bpd,lost iron 8

3
4-1 Blue

Coronas Strawfinder(QH)
B.g.2 Fly Thru the Fire - Strawfinder by Strawflyin Buds, CA
Teal With White Horse Head Emblem And "SM" On Back. Teal Sleeves

60 $20,000 Own: Sergio Morfin Racing Stable, Inc.
Trn: Sergio Morfin (279-65-50-32)

ERASMO GASCA (89-11-11-9) 126

2025: 6 1 1 0 $8,387 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 1 0 $8,387 Distance: 5 1 0 0 $6,520

Track: 6 1 1 0 $8,387
28Sep25 LA6 ft 300Y nw :16¸¹¾ :15¿¾^ 2 Clm 16000nw2/L 69-55 4 4 -- -- 5¶¢ 4¶£ Gasca E 126 b *1.30 Ladama Brava126¡ Block N Tell126¨µ Spectacular Foose126¶ wbpd st,floated/took up 5
14Sep25 LA5 ft 300Y nw :15¿¿¿ :15¼º^ 2 Alw 13500nw2/L 77-60 6 4 -- -- 5¶¡ 5¸ Gasca E 126 b 24.60 Cierto126¡ Shinning Favorite126¨© Got You Figured126¡ lacked needed kick 8
15Jun25 LA6 ft 300Y twÃ :15¿º¾ :15¿º¾ 2 Mcl 10000 79-57 5 6 -- -- 1«¬ 1¨© Gasca E 126 b *.80 Coronas Strawfinder126¨© Unmarked126¨© Iphone 7126¨µ wbumped st, won bob 9
10May25 LA9 ft 300Y nw :15¾½¸ :15¼º¹ 2 Mdn 10000 81-68 5 6 -- -- 5¶ 5¶¢ Gasca E 126 b 6.50 Whistle Stop126£ Run Dont Walk126¨µ Dr Valiant Ways126¨µ brk in/out,edgd 4th 9
19Apr25 LA7 ft 300Y nw :16¶¸¾ :15½½¶ 2 Ftr 6000 73-63 8 3 -- -- 4¶£ 4¸¢ Gasca E 126 b 6.90 Beuteeful126£ Elemyntal126¶ Hockrodd126¡ brk in, even effort 8
30Mar25 LA9 ft 220Y nw :12¹^» :12¸»¿ 2 Mdn 9000 82-73 5 5 -- -- 3£ 2¨µ Gasca E 126 b 10.70 Seprtist Torndo126¨µ Corons Strwfinder126«¬ Miss Train Cartel122«¬wbobbled st, good try 7

4
4-1 Yellow

Ladama Brava(QH)
Br.f.2 Tell Cartel - La Sota Copas by Tres Seis, CA
Blue, white "JAF" on front and back, white diamonds on sleeves

62 $20,000 Own: Daniel Reynoso
Trn: Jose A Flores (202-30-26-18)

CRUZ MENDEZ (208-37-32-23) 123

2025: 4 2 0 0 $11,467 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 2 0 0 $11,467 Distance: 3 2 0 0 $11,317

Track: 4 2 0 0 $11,467
28Sep25 LA6 ft 300Y nw :15¿¾^ :15¿¾^ 2 Clm 16000nw2/L 78-70 1 5 -- -- 2«¬ 1¡ Mendez C 126 b 1.60 Ladama Brava126¡ Block N Tell126¨µ Spectacular Foose126¶wbrk out/bpd,best late 5
24Aug25 LA4 ft 350Y nw :18¹º¾ :17¿¹¹ 2 Ftr 6000 73-60 4 7 7¸ -- 5¸¢ 5¸£ Mendez C 126 b 7.10 Rich Flex126¨µ Anonymity126¨µ My Hee Row126¶ wide path,no excuse 7
12Jul25 LA7 ft 300Y nw :16¹¸¿ :15½½¹ 2 k Alw 12900nw2/L 66-47 2 5 -- -- 5¹ 5¹* Lara I 126 b 3.30 Val Baby126«¬ Cd Lady With Class126£ Mumbal126¶¡wsqueezed start,lack rm,PL4th 5
21Jun25 LA2 ft 300Y nw :15½^¼ :15½^¼ 2 k Mdn 9500 87-77 8 2 -- -- 2¨µ 1¡ Mendez C 126 b 29.50 Ladama Brava126¡ Leavin the Cartel126«¬ Checkn Eagle127¶¢ avoided trouble,best 8

5
3-1 Green

Cd Lady With Class(QH)
Gr.f.2 Foose - Jessa Lady Cee by Mr Jess Perry, CA
Gold, brown "C" inside "D" on back

72 $20,000 Own: CD Horses, Inc.
Trn: Jaime H. Gomez (95-16-12-15)

JOSE M. NICASIO (129-22-13-22) 123

2025: 7 2 1 1 $17,864 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 2 1 1 $17,864 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $5,439

Track: 7 2 1 1 $17,864
26Oct25 LA7 ft 350Y nw :18^^¼ :17¼¸º 2 Alw 13500nw3/L 83-66 3 5 4¶¡ -- 4¶£ 4¸¢ Nicasio J M 123 b 21.80 Walk When I Walk126¨µ Surprise Temptation126£ Cierto126¶¢ even effort 8
28Sep25 LA7 ft 300Y nw :15¿¸¶ :15¾^º 2 Alw 13600 80-74 6 1 -- -- 5¶ 4¶ Nicasio J M 123 b 4.20 Hockrodd126¨© Jess F Y I126«¬ Beyond Repair126£ away well, evenly 6
24Aug25 LA6 ft 350Y nw :18^¾¾ :17¾¸¶ 2 Ftr 6000 81-73 3 4 5¶ -- 5¶£ 5¸ Nicasio J M 126 b 5.40 Cowboy Country 123126£ Run Dont Walk126«¬ Doodah Cartel126¡ drift in early,no kick 5
03Aug25 LA8 ft 350Y nw :17¿»¶ :17¿»¶ 2 Alw 12500nw2/L 85-75 4 3 1«¬ -- 1¨µ 1¡ Nicasio J M 123 b *1.50 Cd Lady With Class123¡ Whistle Stop126¨µ Relentless Trick Db126¶¢ brk out, best late 4
12Jul25 LA7 ft 300Y nw :15½¿¹ :15½½¹ 2 k Alw 12900nw2/L 84-78 5 2 -- -- 2¡ 2«¬ Nicasio J M 126 b 3.30 Val Baby126«¬ Cd Lady With Class126£ Mumbal126¶¡ drift early,2nd best 5
15Jun25 LA4 ft 300Y nw :15½¹» :15»½¼ 2 k Alw 12900nw2/L 86-71 3 3 -- -- 3£ 3¶ Nicasio E 126 b 3.10 Cowgirl Nellie126¨µ Fabulous Emblem126£ Cd Lady With Class126¶¡ steady effort 7
12Apr25 LA4 ft 220Y nw :12¸¸¶ :12¸¸¶ 2 k Mdn 8500 85-73 6 1 -- -- 1¨µ 1¨µ Nicasio E 126 b *.80 Cd Lady With Class126¨µ Mumbal126£ Good Open Mrl126£ proved best outside 6

6
5-2 Black

Heeled(QH) (O)
B.g.2 Glock - Stoney Plains by Kipas Special, OR
Light olive green, black checkered sleeves, HB on back, matching cap

68 $20,000 Own: Hayden Brothers Ranch
Trn: Hector Magallanes (6-0-2-2)

OSCAR M. PEINADO (77-10-14-15) 126

2025: 7 2 3 0 $16,140 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $7,000
Life: 7 2 3 0 $16,140 Distance: 3 0 2 0 $4,670

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Oct25 Grp4 gd 400Y nw :20¸¶¼ :20¸¶¼ 2 Scn 14000 86-77 9 3 2«¬ -- 2«¬ 1¨© Figueroa J A 124 bL 2.40 Heeled124¨© Apolliticalcollusion124¨µ Jalapeno124¶¡ battled,dug in gamely 9
21Sep25 Grp6 ft 400Y nw :20^º¹ :20^º¹ 2 Ftr 4000 90-80 7 7 3¡ -- 2¡ 1«¬ Jasso M A 124 bL *1.90 Heeled124«¬ Vr New Dream126¨© Toast to Jac124¶£ wpnchd strt,dug in,srgd 8
16Aug25 Emd1 ft 350Y cwÂ :19¹¿^ :18¶¿^ 2 JuvChalEMD -52k 47-62 7 9 8¸ -- 9¼£ 8¼¢* Guerrero J C 120 bL 4.68 Jess F Y I120¶¡ Camila Girl120¨µ Gangster On Da Run120¶¢ bumped, pinch start,PL7th 9
27Jul25 Emd1 ft 350Y twÅ :18¹¹^ :18¶¾^ 2 Ftr 4600 77-81 5 5 3¨µ -- 2¡ 2£ Lopez J E 120 bL 5.88 Kr Cartels Calamity120£ Heeled120£ Angel J120¨µ brushed, steady effort 8
15Jun25 Grp3 ft 300Y nw :15»º¾ :15»º¸ 2 Ftr 4000 93-76 4 3 -- -- 2«¬ 2¨© Lopez J E 126 bBL 2.80 Three Bars Blazin125¨© Heeled126¶¢ D N Apolitical134¨© wbrshd strt,led,tagged 6
25May25 Pod3 ft 300Y nw :15½½¶ :15½¼½ 2 Fcn 5000 91-57 2 2 -- -- 2¡ 2¨© Lopez J E 134 bBL 20.40 Toast to Jac124¨© Heeled134¶¢ Miss Sigarra130¨© up for second 10
03May25 Pod10 ft 300Y nw :16»¼^ :16¶»¼ 2 Ftr 1500 65-44 1 4 -- -- 4¶ 6¸¡ Lopez J E 130 bBL 4.50 El Alfarero Boy126¨µ Just S126¡ Ethix130¶¡ no factor 6

7
5-1 Orange

Fly Interest(QH) À
Ch.f.2 Fly Thru the Fire - Got No Interest by Seperate Interest, CA
Red, "FG" and "Pellio" emblem inside gold ball on front and back

35 $20,000 Own: Martha B . Trujillo
Trn: Felix L Gonzalez (255-31-37-33)

JOSE R. ALCALA (73-3-9-4) 123

2025: 8 1 0 1 $7,348 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 0 1 $7,348 Distance: 7 1 0 1 $7,048

Track: 8 1 0 1 $7,348
02Nov25 LA6 ft 300Y nw :16^¶½ :15½»½ 2 k Alw 12205nw2/L 77-61 2 5 -- -- 6¶¡ 6¸ Franco C 126 bf 42.50 Shinning Favorite126«¬ Candy Attraction126¨µ Ultra Shiny126¨© in range,lost path1/16 6
28Sep25 LA6 ft 300Y nw :17^¹¿ :15¿¾^ 2 Clm 16000nw2/L 43-8 3 3 -- -- 4¶ 5¼£ Peinado O M 126 bf 11.50 Ladama Brava126¡ Block N Tell126¨µ Spectacular Foose126¶ wbpd st,lug out/took up 5
30Aug25 LA5 ft 300Y nw :17¹½¹ :15¼»¹ 2 k Alw 12900nw2/L 31--- 2 4 -- -- 6º£ 6¿¢ Peinado O M 126 of 25.50 Carversteak126¨© Sunday Rain126£ Underworld Goddess126¶¢ wlug out/took up,saved 6
26Jul25 LA2 ft 350Y nw :18¸¿¼ :17¼º½ 2 k Alw 13200nw2/L 75-58 6 6 6¹¢ -- 6¹£ 6¹£ Peinado O M 126 bf 26.10 Walk When I Walk126¶¡ Caribbean126¨© Elemyntal126¶¢ wbrk in/luggd out early 6
28Jun25 LA5 ft 300Y nw :15¿¶¹ :15¿¶¹ 2 Mcl 10000 80-69 5 1 -- -- 1¨µ 1¨© Lozano R 126 bf 8.30 Fly Interest126¨© Mental Lapse126¶ Diamond Party126¨µ lug out 1/8,won bob 6
15Jun25 LA6 ft 300Y twÃ :16»¸½ :15¿º¾ 2 Mcl 10000 60-23 8 4 -- -- 9¸£ 8¹ Lozano R 126 bf 13.40 Coronas Strawfinder126¨© Unmarked126¨© Iphone 7126¨µwbp hind st,bothrd erly 9
17May25 LA7 ft 300Y nw :16¸º¶ :15½º¹ 2 k Mdn 9000 69-49 3 4 -- -- 3¸£ 3¸£ Franco C 126 f 17.70 Mumbal126¸ Xtrawberry Silk126£ Fly Interest126¡ steady effort 7
26Apr25 LA9 ft 300Y nw :16^¾¾ :15¼½½ 2 k Mdn 9000 74-50 5 2 -- -- 5¶¡ 5¸¡ Lozano R 126 f 18.50 Toby Sis126¶¢ Pretty Miss Patty126¨© Incessantly127¡ broke in, outfinished 7
Workout(s): 13 Sep 25 LA 220Y ft :12.50hg 7/16
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; À - California Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / $1 Superfecta (.10 cent minimum wager) / $1 Late Double

9 Los Alamitos
(QH) Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $9,000. For Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old. Weight, 126 Lbs. Three Hundred Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Panama Legacy(QH)
Sor.f.2 Panama Wes - New Start by Stel Corona, CA
Red, white horseshoe and black horse emblem on front and back, black cuff on sleeves

54 Own: Fidel Chavez, Jr.
Trn: Jesus Nunez (300-37-40-48)

OSCAR M. PEINADO (77-10-14-15) 126

2025: 3 0 0 1 $1,638 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $1,638 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $1,338

Track: 3 0 0 1 $1,638
25Oct25 LA10 ft 350Y nw :18¹^¶ :18^¼¶ 2 k Mdn 9500 75-58 5 3 1«¬ -- 3¨µ 6¸ Ramirez F J 126 bf 21.80 Jess Famous Enough126£ Buckle Bunny 123126«¬ Bear Down126¡ wbumped st, outkicked 7
28Sep25 LA5 ft 300Y twÂ :16¸½º :15¼^¹ 2 Mdn 8500 68-42 1 7 -- -- 7º 7¹£ Cruz D D 123 b 12.50 Checkn Eagle126£ Energy Six126«¬ Ming Dynasty123¶¢ woff slow, no menace 7
30Aug25 LA6 ft 300Y nw :16^º¶ :15¾º¾ 2 k Mdn 9000 76-62 4 1 -- -- 3¨µ 3¶¡ Ramirez R S 126 b 13.60 Morning Star K126¡ Up a Lazy River126¶ Panama Legacy126¨µ away well, outfinished 6

2
12-1 White

Sheza Chilitos(QH)
Br.f.2 Chilitos - Sheza Heart Charmer by Heza Fast Man, CA
White, red "RV" on front and back, red cuff on sleeves

0.00 Own: Efren Viramontes
Trn: Rodolfo Viramontes (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO VIRAMONTES (98-7-13-10) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 8 Nov 25 LA 220Y ft :12.60hg 5/6 18 Oct 25 LA 220Y ft :12.60hg 2/9

3
9-2 Blue

Cyber Star(QH) (O)
B.f.2 Cyber Monday - Goddess Artemis by Mr Jess Perry, OK
White, green "KYE" emblem and shamrock, green cuffs on sleeves

58 Own: Kelly Yother Equine, LLC
Trn: Paul C Jones (212-29-23-27)

HENRY R. LOPEZ (317-57-46-36) 126

2025: 4 0 0 0 $3,352 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,898
Life: 4 0 0 0 $3,352 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,047

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29May25 RP6 sys 300Y twÉ :15»½¿ :15¸¾º 2 k Mdn 21000 88-55 2 5 -- -- 4¶ 4¸ Cruz R 124 bkL 3.80 Eehdith124£ Whirlaway Ilexus124¨© Proved Jess Patriot124¶¢ chsd,cldnt catch 10
08May25 RP9 ft 350Y twÁÀ :17¿¹» :17»¼¶ 2 Ftr 15000 81-59 6 6 5£ -- 5¶£ 4¸¢ Cruz R 124 bkL 6.00 1078 Effortless Favorite125¡ Cyber Blues124¨µ Relentless Eckspress124¶¡ wstuttered at start 9
05Apr25 RP11 mys 330Y twÂÄ :16¾¹¶ :16º¿¹ 2 lFtr 15000 88-60 8 9 7¸¢ -- 6¶£ 5¸¢ Cruz R 124 bkL *2.00 1068 Ajs Secret Cash124¶¢ Candy Spice124£ Aunti Oakli126«¬ chased speedster 9
07Mar25 RP8 ft 300Y twÁÃ :15¾¿½ :15º¹½ 2 Ftr 10000 77-58 5 7 -- -- 5¶£ 4¸£ Cruz R 124 bkL *1.50 1086 Ocho Rojo126«¬ First Cash Boy126¸ Sheza Goldigger124£ brushed partway 8
Workout(s): 25 Oct 25 LA 220Y ft :12.70hg 8/10 9 Oct 25 LA 220Y ft :12.60h 2/2

4
9-2 Yellow

Buckle Bunny 123(QH)
B.f.2 Flying Cowboy 123 - Honky Tonk Trick(TB) by Phone Trick(TB), CA (Los Alamitos Equine Sale 2024 $43,000)
Yellow, maroon horseshoe "FD" on front and back, maroon cuff on sleeves

55 Own: Jose Izarraras and Lucio Sanchez
Trn: Lindolfo Diaz (65-5-9-7)

JESUS R. AYALA (52-9-6-6) 126

2025: 4 0 1 0 $2,905 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 0 $2,905 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $925

Track: 4 0 1 0 $2,905
25Oct25 LA10 ft 350Y nw :18¶¼¸ :18^¼¶ 2 k Mdn 9500 79-68 4 4 4¡ -- 4¡ 2£ Viramontes A 126 10.30 Jess Famous Enough126£ Buckle Bunny 123126«¬ Bear Down126¡ clean trip, game 2nd 7
14Jun25 LA5 ft 300Y twÃ :16¶¶¸ :15¼¸º 2 k Mdn 9000 73-51 1 2 -- -- 5¸ 5¸£ Viramontes A 127 b 3.80 Caribbean126¶ Slatedtoshine128¨µ Candy Attraction126«¬wlug in leaving,evenly 7
25May25 LA6 ft 350Y nw :18»º½ :17¿¿¿ 2 Ftr 6000 68-45 1 4 6¶£ -- 6¹¢ 7¹¡ Viramontes A 127 b 23.30 Brother Ray126¡ Cowboy Reason Mv128¡ nHardtoxplain126¶¢ wcame in start,evenly 10
26Apr25 LA9 ft 300Y nw :15¿¼¸ :15¼½½ 2 k Mdn 9000 78-58 6 3 -- -- 4¶¢ 4¶£ Ayala J R 126 b 14.50 Toby Sis126¶¢ Pretty Miss Patty126¨© Incessantly127¡ steady effort 7
Workout(s): 24 Sep 25 LA 350Y ft :18.30hg 4/5

5
12-1 Green

Painted Valiant Lady(QH)
Br.f.2 Pyc Paint Your Wagon - Valiant Jess by Valiant Hero, OK (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2024 $115,000)
Navy blue, white "$" on front and back

0.00 Own: Double Bar S Ranch LLC
Trn: James J. Gonzales II (6-2-0-1)

EDWIN G. ESCOBEDO (27-8-4-2) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 29 Oct 25 LA 220Y ft :12.80hg 17/17 11 Oct 25 LA 220Y ft :13.20hg 10/10 9 Sep 25 Frn 220Y ft :11.99bg 4/32

6
3-1 Black

Up to Forgive(QH) À
B.f.2 Kiddy Up - Forgive Him by Hawkinson, CA (Los Alamitos Equine Sale 2024 $50,000)
Royal blue, black "TR" inside white and black outlined diamond on back, white and black outlined diamond on sleeves

58 Own: John Cannon and Donald Clift
Trn: Scott Willoughby (253-38-44-44)

GABRIEL LARA (207-32-37-31) 126

2025: 1 0 1 0 $1,755 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $1,755 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $1,755

Track: 1 0 1 0 $1,755
12Oct25 LA7 ft 300Y nw :16^¶¾ :15¿¹¶ 2 k Mdn 8500 77-58 2 5 -- -- 3¨µ 2¡ Lara G A 126 b 8.90 Notre Dame126¡ Up to Forgive126«¬ Fashion Trend126¨© wduck in/bpd,good try 6
Workout(s): 10 Sep 25 LA 220Y ft :12.50hg 3/7 27 Aug 25 LA 220Y ft :13hg 9/9

7
4-1 Orange

Fashion Trend(QH)
Gr.f.2 Kvn Corona - Trendi by Stoli, UT (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2024 $28,000)
Blue, yellow rabbit head emblem on front and back, gold diamonds on sleeves

58 Own: Alejandro M Camou
Trn: Matthew M. Fales (24-0-4-5)

JONATHAN ROMAN (169-16-21-20) 126

2025: 5 0 0 2 $2,587 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 2 $2,587 Distance: 3 0 0 2 $2,587

Track: 3 0 0 2 $2,587
02Nov25 LA8 ft 300Y nw :15¿¼¿ :15½^¾ 2 k Mdn 9000 78-64 5 1 -- -- 3£ 4¶£ Figueroa C 126 b 34.50 Aj Gold Player126¶ Sentella Olimpia126£ Aj Cute Darling126¨© steady effort 7
12Oct25 LA7 ft 300Y nw :16^¹¾ :15¿¹¶ 2 k Mdn 8500 76-57 4 1 -- -- 1«¬ 3¡ Figueroa C 126 b 4.50 Notre Dame126¡ Up to Forgive126«¬ Fashion Trend126¨© wbrk out/brshd,good try 6
21Sep25 LA7 ft 300Y twÃ :15¾½¶ :15¼»¿ 2 k Mdn 8000 81-61 1 3 -- -- 3£ 3¶¢ Figueroa C 126 bf 11.00 Like This Chance126£ Birdee Pruitt126¡ Fashion Trend126£ steady effort inside 5
27Jun25 Rui11 ft 400Y twÇ :20¼¸¿ :19¿¸¼ 2 Ftr 10000 67-45 2 6 7¸¢ -- 9¹¢ 9» Levario J L 124 bfL 18.30 Summerhills Ranjer124¡ Flyin124£ Happy Jack124¡ crowded early, late 9
23May25 Rui11 ft 350Y hwÁÅ :18¼¹¹ :17¾¹¾ 2 Ftr 10000 61-50 7 2 6¶¢ -- 7º¢ 8»¡ Levario J L 124 bfL 34.70 Apolitical Valor124¶¡ Bogarts Sure Shot124¸¢ One Painted Sign124¨µ wbobbled, came in 9
Workout(s): 5 Sep 25 LA 220Y ft :12.70h 2/2

8
8-1 Pink

Layenda Candelaria(QH) À
Sor.f.2 A Mere Felix - Ss Calendar Girl by Finding Nemo, CA
Green, yellow "EG" on front and back, yellow cuffs on sleeves

61 Own: EG High Desert Farms LLC
Trn: Jesus Nunez (300-37-40-48)

RICARDO S RAMIREZ (425-85-79-68) 126

2025: 2 0 0 0 $300 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $300 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $300
19Apr25 LA9 ft 300Y nw :16¶»½ :15¿»¼ 2 Ftr 6000 72-61 3 7 -- -- 7¶¡ 7¶¡ Ramirez R S 126 b 23.00 Mr Hocks126¨µ La Popiz Chick126¨© Sr Koolkorona126¨µ wbpd in st,lacked kick 7
29Mar25 LA7 ft 220Y nw :12¹»¹ :11¿^¹ 2 k Mdn 9000 79-60 6 4 -- -- 4¶£ 5¸£ Ramirez R S 126 b 22.60 Beuteeful126¶¡ Sr Koolkorona126¡ Cowgirl Nellie126£ wide path,outfinished 7
Workout(s): 11 Oct 25 LA 220Y ft :12.50h 4/10

9
8-1 Aqua

Waverly Place(QH)
Br.f.2 Hes Relentless - Smile N Wave by Corona Cartel, OK
Navy blue, white "$" on front and back

46 Own: Double Bar S Ranch LLC
Trn: Elena Andrade (118-14-18-19)

CESAR FRANCO (234-23-26-36) 126

2025: 2 0 0 0 $885 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $885 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $885

Track: 2 0 0 0 $885
12Oct25 LA7 ft 300Y nw :16^º¸ :15¿¹¶ 2 k Mdn 8500 76-57 3 4 -- -- 4¡ 4£ Franco C 126 b 16.50 Notre Dame126¡ Up to Forgive126«¬ Fashion Trend126¨© wide path,edged 3rd 6
21Sep25 LA7 ft 300Y twÃ :16¹¹» :15¼»¿ 2 k Mdn 8000 66-34 4 5 -- -- 5¹¡ 5¹£ Franco C 126 b 7.40 Like This Chance126£ Birdee Pruitt126¡ Fashion Trend126£ wcame in/bpd st,green 5
Workout(s): a7 Sep 25 LA 220Y ft :12.50h 1/3
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; À - California Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Cyber Star will race with Flipping Halter Off

a
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$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / $1 Superfecta (.10 cent minimum wager)

10 Los Alamitos
(QH) Handicap Stakes LAS DAMAS HANDICAP (Grade II)

$60,000

equibase.com/QR

Purse $60,000. For Fillies & Mares, Three Year Olds & Upwards, by subscription of $50 each which shall accompany the nomination, or by supplementary nomination of $750 each by
closing time of entries. All horses shall pay $700 to pass the entry box. (Weight 126). Four Hundred Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Budderhomesngarden(QH) (L)
Sor.m.4 First Down Dash - Budderfly Effect by Strawflyin Buds, OK
Navy blue, white "$" on front and back

92 Own: Double Bar S Ranch LLC
Trn: Elena Andrade (118-14-18-19)

CESAR FRANCO (234-23-26-36) 126

2025: 9 3 1 1 $79,225 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 8 2 2 2 $27,058 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,000
Life: 23 7 4 3 $120,958 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $8,500

Track: 23 7 4 3 $120,958
18Oct25 LA10 ft 220Y nw :11¾¿¸ :11½¶¼ 3g AzureThree -25k 101-95 4 5 -- -- 5¨µ 7¶ Franco C 123 bL 7.70 Ojd Jess a Bug126«¬ Cattail Cove126¡ Heza Good Reason126¨µ lacked response 10
20Sep25 LA7 ft 110Y nw :06¿¾» :06¿¾» 3gk Alw 13500 99-94 4 1 -- -- -- 1¡ Franco C 126 bL *.20 Budderhomesngarden126¡ Phoebes Baby Girl126«¬ Jazzy Girl126¨µ handily outside 4
13Sep25 LA8 ft 400Y nw :19¿^º :19¼½¿ 3gk MilVesslG1 -100k 86-87 8 4 3¶ -- 4¶ 4¶¢ Franco C 126 bL 29.20 Hott Temptation126«¬ Aj Born Runnin126¡ Shaken Goin On126£ floated early,good try 10
06Jul25 LA7 ft 300Y twÂ :15¹¶¶ :15¸º¾ 3g IndepDay H -30k 101-97 7 1 -- -- 1«¬ 2¡ Franco C 121 bL 5.80 Cattail Cove126¡ Budderhomesngarden121¨µ Mask Mandate126¨µ away well, caught late 9
14Jun25 LA8 ft 350Y nw :17¼¹º :17¼¹º 3gk Stk - AbgKawnkG3 - 75k 94-90 1 3 1¨µ -- 1¡ 1¨µ Franco C 126 bL 22.90 Budderhomesngarden126¨µ In the Mode126¨© Miss Isao Jqm126¨© brush st,dug in,held 10
04May25 LA10 ft 350Y nw :17½¶¼ :17»º¹ 3gk MsPrncssG2 -50k 92-96 7 3 3¶ -- 3¶¢ 4¶ Franco C 126 bL 24.30 Shaken Goin On126«¬ Miss Isao Jqm126¡ La Famosa Vaquera126¡ in mix, outkicked 9
22Mar25 LA7 ft 110Y nw :07^º¾ :07^º¾ 3g Alw 13800 93-92 6 3 -- -- -- 1¨µ Franco C 121 bL 2.30 Budderhomesngrden121¨µ L Fmosa Vaquera126«¬ nIma Sixy Man126«¬ proved best outside 6
22Feb25 LA8 ft 350Y nw :17¾º^ :17»½½ 4gk DnmNDiamnd -35k 88-85 2 2 2¨µ -- 4¶ 4¶£ Aceves R 126 bL 20.90 Nymphette126«¬ Miss Isao Jqm126¡ Temple Court126¶¢ alertly,drftd,outfinsh 8
Workout(s): 27 Aug 25 LA 350Y ft :18.30hg 2/4

2
8-1 White

Silver Bac(QH) À (L)
Gr.m.4 Seperate Interest - Tac Out by Check Him Out, CA (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2022 $25,000)
Blue, white "JAF" on front and back, white diamonds on sleeves

88 Own: Steve D. Burns, Mark Winslow, Marta Winslow and Jos
Trn: Jose A Flores (202-30-26-18)

CRUZ MENDEZ (208-37-32-23) 126

2025: 2 1 1 0 $14,475 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 0 2 0 $33,173 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $600
Life: 13 3 3 0 $57,253 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $33,088

Track: 13 3 3 0 $57,253
11Oct25 LA4 ft 350Y nw :17¼¾¸ :17»»¸ 3gk SoundDashH -35k 93-91 5 2 2¡ -- 2£ 2¡ Mendez C 126 bL 12.00 I Am Candy126¡ Silver Bac126¨© Rockin With Energy126«¬ antsy, game 2nd 9
13Sep25 LA2 ft 300Y nw :15¸½¶ :15¸½¶ 3gk Alw 11700nw3/L 102-92 2 1 -- -- 1¨µ 1¨µ Mendez C 126 bfL 2.50 Silver Bac126¨µ Relentless Looker Z126¶¡ Keep Going126º brk in, strong effort 4
01Dec24 LA8 ft 400Y nw :20^º½ :19¿¹¹ 3 Dtr 8000 83-91 1 4 4¡ -- 3£ 2£ Gasca E 126 bL 19.90 Sc Time to Run126£ Silver Bac126¨© Freddie126¨µ solid effort inside 7
09Nov24 LA9 ft 350Y nw :17¿º¸ :17º¾¶ 3 k JstnoldLvH -30k 85-81 1 5 6¶£ -- 6¸¢ 6¹ Mendez C 126 bL 21.70 Rockin With Enrgy126¶¡ Buddrhomesngrden126£ M E Ettgo Relent126¨µ even effort inside 10
20Oct24 LA9 ft 400Y nw :20^¾¸ :19¿½^ 3 Dtr 8000 82-91 7 2 7£ -- 7¶ 6£ Gasca E 126 bL 37.70 Boardwalk126¨µ Lets Leave126¨µ Rs Shere Khan126¨© lacked needed kick 8
14Sep24 LA1 ft 350Y nw :17¿¶¾ :17½»¹ 34k Alw 14500nw3/L 86-78 1 5 4¡ -- 4¡ 5¶ Mendez C 126 bL *.80 Escalated126«¬ Alternative Jess126¨µ La Famosa Vaquera126¡ wshifted out 1/8 7
24Aug24 LA8 ft 300Y nw :15»¼¶ :15»¹¿ 3 k Alw 13800nw3/L 92-90 6 5 -- -- 3¶ 2«¬ Mendez C 126 bL *1.50 Delightful Again126«¬ Silver Bac126¡ Peachy Sangria126¡ solid effort outside 6
23Mar24 LA8 ft 400Y twÁÅ :19½¼¼ :19º»½ 3 k LOSALOAKS -404k 90-82 6 4 4¶¡ -- 5¸¡ 5¶£ Mendez C 126 bL 18.60 Asscher127£ Southern Divine126¨µ Double Down 123126¨µ steady effort 8

3
8-1 Blue

Curls Joyful Wagon(QH) (L)
Br.m.5 Pyc Paint Your Wagon - Eye a Spit Curl Girl by Spit Curl Jess, OK
White, Black Framed Blue "J/S", Black Framed Blue Band on Sleeves

89 Own: Martin Stacy
Trn: John A. Stinebaugh (6-0-1-2)

EDWIN G. ESCOBEDO (27-8-4-2) 126

2025: 6 2 1 1 $126,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 8 3 1 0 $75,790 Off (Dirt): 7 3 1 2 $34,486
Life: 28 9 3 3 $466,005 Distance: 14 6 1 2 $256,803

Track: 3 0 0 1 $12,500
11Oct25 LA4 ft 350Y nw :17¾»¹ :17»»¸ 3gk SoundDashH -35k 88-82 7 3 6¶¡ -- 5¸ 7¶¢ Calderon F 126 bL 2.40 I Am Candy126¡ Silver Bac126¨© Rockin With Energy126«¬ wbpd st, needed more 9
13Sep25 LA8 ft 400Y nw :19¿¿º :19¼½¿ 3gk MilVesslG1 -100k 84-83 2 6 6¸ -- 6¶£ 7¸¢ Rivera A 126 bL 3.30 Hott Temptation126«¬ Aj Born Runnin126¡ Shaken Goin On126£ lacked response 10
31May25 RP8 ft 400Y nw :19º¾¼ :19º¾¼ 3gk Stk - JunoRequG1 - 100k 99-93 4 1 1«¬ -- 1¡ 1£ Calderon F 126 bfhL *1.50 Curls Joyful Wagon126£ Alliekat Dynasty126¡ Bp Moonlight126«¬ took off at once 10
19Apr25 RP5 sys 350Y twÉ :17¸½¾ :17¸»¿ 3gk Stk - EasyDateG2 - 75k 100-102 8 2 2«¬ -- 2«¬ 2«¬ Rivera A 126 bfhL *.60 1104 Alliekat Dynasty126«¬ Curls Joyful Wagon126¨© Paige126¡ side x side, nipped 9
15Mar25 RP10 ft 350Y twÈ :17¸¿¸ :17¸¿¸ 3gk Stk - DeckettaG2 - 50k 99-103 2 1 1¡ -- 1¶ 1¶ Rivera A 126 bfhL *1.70 1088 Curls Joyful Wagon126¶ First Time for Wine126¨µ Dezigner Jeanz126¶ instafire, impressive 9
05Jan25 LA9 ft 400Y nw :19¾¶^ :19½¿º 4gk ChrgrBarG1 -100k 88-103 4 9 6¶ -- 4¡ 3«¬ Rivera A 126 bfL 8.90 Rockin With Enrgy126¨© First Tim for Wine126«¬ Curls Joyful Wgon126«¬ brushed st,rallied 10
26Oct24 Alb7 ft 400Y nw :19¿º½ :19¹¼½ 3gk ChlDistfG1 -121k 81-66 6 10 10º£ -- 8º£ 7¹£ Becerra, Jr. S 128 bfL *1.10 Streaks of Power128¡ Paint Your Lips P128¨µ Lynnder 16128¨µ wbumped start 10
28Sep24 LS11 ft 400Y cwÁ :19¼¶¾ :19¼¶¾ 3gk Stk - DstfChalLS - 40k 97-98 1 4 1«¬ -- 1¡ 1¡ Rivera A 128 bhL *1.30 1104 Curls Joyful Wgon128¡ First Tim for Wine128¶¢ Mircle B Knockout126£ swayed,kept to task 10
Workout(s): a28 Aug 25 LA 220Y ft :12.30h 1/5

4
5-2 Yellow

I Am Candy(QH) (L)
B.m.4 Jess Good Candy - Candy Cartels Cat by Red Storm Cat, OK
Red, white "W" on back, white sleeves

89 Own: PV Quarter Horse Farms, LLC
Trn: Eddie D. Willis (89-28-13-8)

JUSTINE KLAIBER (70-19-9-9) 126

2025: 4 3 1 0 $55,865 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 3 0 1 $46,054 Off (Dirt): 2 2 0 0 $35,795
Life: 15 6 2 1 $106,759 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $26,292

Track: 2 2 0 0 $25,850
11Oct25 LA4 ft 350Y nw :17»»¸ :17»»¸ 3gk SoundDashH -35k 96-97 6 1 1¡ -- 1£ 1¡ Klaiber J 126 bfL 3.50 I Am Candy126¡ Silver Bac126¨© Rockin With Energy126«¬ alertly,drftd in,handy 9
26Jul25 LA1 ft 350Y nw :17º¾» :17º¾» 3gk Alw 11700nw2/6m 98-93 1 1 1£ -- 1¶ 1£ Klaiber J 126 bfL 1.60 I Am Candy126£ Aj Born Runnin126£ Vgk Zigfield Follies126¡ brk out,clear,safely 4
10May25 RP8 ft 350Y twÆ :17º¼½ :17¹»¿ 3gk Alw 31000 94-87 2 6 3¡ -- 2¡ 2£ Klaiber J 126 bfL 3.20 1298 Sunday Sylence126£ I Am Candy126¡ Woopaa126¨µ fired, no match late 10
03Apr25 RP10 sys 330Y cwÉ :16¸½¼ :16¸½¼ 3gk Alw 30000 106-90 5 1 1¡ -- 1¡ 1¶ Klaiber J 126 bfL 5.40 1278 I Am Candy126¶ Alliekat Dynasty126«¬ Dezigner Jeanz126£ off best,new trk recrd 9
12Nov24 Wrd8 ft 350Y twÂÀ :17½¹» :17¸¼^ 3 lMysteryDby -87k 91-73 6 5 7¡ -- 8¶ 8¹¢ Brooks J D 124 bfL 24.30 Fun N Fire124¶£ Cardiac Cowboy124¨µ Nay Borhood Nipsey125¡ brk out, bmp,no factor 10
28Oct24 Wrd10 ft 350Y cwÃÀ :17¾¿¼ :17¾¿¼ 3 lDtr 5000 86-84 4 3 1¨µ -- 1«¬ 1¨© Brooks J D 124 bfL 3.90 I Am Candy124¨© Jess a Rednec Cowboy124£ Heza Relentless Mess124«¬ just lasted 8
11Aug24 Alb4 ft 440Y twÅ :21½¿¼ :21^º¼ 3 k Dtr 10000 84-69 7 10 10º¡ -- 10¹ 10» Klaiber J 126 bfL 3.90 Tempting Scout126¶¢ Bigtime B126¶ Miss Hi Tide126¨µ wbumped start 10
07Jul24 Rui11 ft 440Y hwÇ :21¿¶^ :21»¶¾ 3 k Dtr 10000 79-85 1 9 3¶¡ -- 3¸¡ 3¸£ Klaiber J 126 bfL 5.30 Running to the Moon126¶¡ Moon Spot126¶¢ I Am Candy126¶ clean trip, not enough 9
Workout(s): 26 Aug 25 LA 220Y ft :12.50h 3/4

5
6-1 Green

Jessica Cruz(QH) (L)
B.m.5 Fdd Dynasty - Jess Cuz by Mr Jess Perry, OK (Los Alamitos Equine Sale 2021 $71,000)
Black, Red Star In White Ball On Back. "Andrade Racing" On Black Sleeves, White Cuffs

87 Own: Gary Laramie
Trn: Elena Andrade (118-14-18-19)

RODRIGO ACEVES (99-12-14-19) 126

2025: 5 1 0 0 $8,050 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 8 2 3 1 $111,463 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $7,123
Life: 30 9 4 3 $191,506 Distance: 7 1 0 2 $58,475

Track: 24 7 4 2 $172,441
18Oct25 LA10 ft 220Y nw :11¾½½ :11½¶¼ 3g AzureThree -25k 102-95 2 7 -- -- 6¡ 6¶ Aceves R 126 bL 3.20 Ojd Jess a Bug126«¬ Cattail Cove126¡ Heza Good Reason126¨µ lacked needed kick 10
28Sep25 LA8 ft 220Y nw :11¾¸¾ :11¾¸¾ 3g Alw 14100 104-92 2 1 -- -- 1£ 1¡ Aceves R 126 bL *1.50 Jessica Cruz126¡ Special Two Corona126¨© Heza Good Reason126¨µ away well, held well 7
13Sep25 LA8 ft 400Y nw :19¿¿¶ :19¼½¿ 3gk MilVesslG1 -100k 84-84 3 1 5¶¢ -- 5¶¡ 6¸ Aceves R 126 bL 29.90 Hott Temptation126«¬ Aj Born Runnin126¡ Shaken Goin On126£ away well, weakened 10
16Aug25 LA4 ft 350Y twÃ :23¾¸¿ :17»»º 3gk FlorentneH -25k --- 1 5 5¶¹ -- 5¹¶ 5¹º¡ Aceves R 126 bL 1.50 Aj Born Runnin126¡ Relentless Looker Z126¨µ Deep Blue126£ wmoving/reared start 5
05Jan25 LA9 ft 400Y nw :20^»½ :19½¿º 4gk ChrgrBarG1 -100k 82-92 2 2 4¡ -- 5£ 8¶¡ Aceves R 126 bL 6.60 Rockn Wth Enrgy126¨© Frst Tm for Wn126«¬ Crls Joyful Wgon126«¬ away clean,in tight1/8 10
16Nov24 LA9 ft 400Y nw :19¿½» :19¿½» 3gk LasDamasG2 -75k 85-93 8 1 1¶¡ -- 1¶¡ 1¡ Aceves R 126 bL 4.20 Jessica Cruz126¡ Wise Lady Dawn126¡ Nymphette126¡ away super, held well 9
19Oct24 LA10 ft 220Y nw :11½½¹ :11½½¹ 3g AzurThreeH -25k 107-101 5 1 -- -- 1¨µ 1¡ Aceves R 127 bL 2.00 Jessica Cruz127¡ You Can Run126¨© Required First126¨© away well, held well 7
14Sep24 LA8 ft 400Y nw :19¾½º :19»¿» 3gk MldVslHG1 -125k 87-94 9 1 2£ -- 2¶£ 3¸ Aceves R 126 bL 43.00 Pattys Saint126¶¡ Nymphette126¡ Jessica Cruz126«¬ away well, saved 3rd 10
Workout(s): a27 Aug 25 LA 350Y ft :18.20hg 1/4

6
4-1 Black

Rockin With Energy(QH) À (L)
Sor.m.4 Parsons Rock - Terrific Energy by Mr Jess Perry, CA
Green and gold diamonds, green horseshoe emblem inside gold diamond on front and back, gold stripes on sleeves

81 Own: Parsons Family Limited Partnership
Trn: Paul C Jones (212-29-23-27)

HENRY R. LOPEZ (317-57-46-36) 126

2025: 4 1 0 1 $59,375 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 8 3 0 1 $53,488 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 6 2 3 $268,598 Distance: 9 3 0 2 $79,788

Track: 17 6 2 3 $268,598
11Oct25 LA4 ft 350Y nw :17¼¾¹ :17»»¸ 3gk SoundDashH -35k 92-91 4 4 3¶ -- 3¶¢ 3¡ Lopez H R 126 bL 10.30 I Am Candy126¡ Silver Bac126¨© Rockin With Energy126«¬ steady bid,earned 3rd 9
13Sep25 LA8 ft 400Y nw :20¹¸¾ :19¼½¿ 3gk MilVesslG1 -100k 75-69 1 10 9º -- 9º¢ 9º¢ Lopez H R 126 bL 7.60 Hott Temptation126«¬ Aj Born Runnin126¡ Shaken Goin On126£ woff slow/came in start 10
22Feb25 LA8 ft 350Y nw :17¿¿¿ :17»½½ 4gk DnmNDiamnd -35k 83-77 3 8 8¶¢ -- 5¸¢ 6¸£ Lopez H R 126 bL 2.40 Nymphette126«¬ Miss Isao Jqm126¡ Temple Court126¶¢ woff slw/bpd,lost path 8
05Jan25 LA9 ft 400Y nw :19½¿º :19½¿º 4gk ChrgrBarG1 -100k 89-103 1 1 1¨µ -- 1¨µ 1¨© Lopez H R 126 bL 8.00 Rockin With Enrgy126¨© First Tim for Win126«¬ Curls Joyful Wgon126«¬ away cleanly,lasted 10
01Dec24 LA7 ft 400Y nw :20¹¼» :19½¾½ 3 Dtr 8000 75-77 2 7 7º¢ -- 7º¢ 6¹¡ Lopez H R 126 bL *.90 Ready for It126£ Foosea126¸ Kickin Famous126«¬ wlost all chance start 7
09Nov24 LA9 ft 350Y nw :17º¾¶ :17º¾¶ 3 k JstnoldLvH -30k 98-104 10 2 1¡ -- 1£ 1¶¡ Lopez H R 126 bL *.50 Rockin With Enrgy126¶¡ Buddrhomsngrdn126£ M E Ettgo Relent126¨µ drft early,convincngly 10
12Oct24 LA8 ft 350Y nw :18½¼º :17º^» 3gk SoundDashH -35k 62-38 5 10 10» -- 10¾ 10¾ Viramontes A 127 bL 6.20 Fearless Moon126¸¢ Frivolous126¡ Jess Call Me Candy126¨µwwiped out start 10
07Sep24 LA8 ft 400Y nw :20^¿¼ :19º»¸ 3 GldStDbyG2 -193k 82-82 5 9 9¹¢ -- 7¹¢ 5¹£ Lopez H R 126 bL 2.40 Bp Cartel Policy126¸ Mask Mandate126¶ Cowgirl Upp126£ wstumb/stdy st,rally 9

7
9-5 Orange

Aj Born Runnin(QH) (L)
Gr.m.5 Apollitical Jess - Runaway Trs Seis by Tres Seis, TX
Black and gray diagonal quarters, red "P/J" on back, black and gray diagonally quartered sleeves

90 Own: P and J Racing Ltd.
Trn: Jaime H. Gomez (95-16-12-15)

EDUARDO NICASIO (143-22-19-22) 126

2025: 5 1 2 0 $49,075 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 2 0 0 $56,250 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $111,434
Life: 27 6 3 4 $307,563 Distance: 13 1 1 3 $223,178

Track: 27 6 3 4 $307,563
11Oct25 LA4 ft 350Y nw :17½^¹ :17»»¸ 3gk SoundDashH -35k 92-90 3 5 4¶¢ -- 4¶¢ 4£ Nicasio E 126 bL *2.40 I Am Candy126¡ Silver Bac126¨© Rockin With Energy126«¬ antsy,drftd,outkckd 3d 9
13Sep25 LA8 ft 400Y nw :19½^º :19¼½¿ 3gk MilVesslG1 -100k 91-96 9 5 4¶ -- 3¡ 2«¬ Nicasio J M 126 bL 5.90 Hott Temptation126«¬ Aj Born Runnin126¡ Shaken Goin On126£ steady gain,2nd best 10
16Aug25 LA4 ft 350Y twÃ :17»»º :17»»º 3gk FlorentneH -25k 96-95 4 2 2¨µ -- 1¡ 1¡ Nicasio E 126 bL *1.00 Aj Born Runnin126¡ Relentless Looker Z126¨µ Deep Blue126£ in range, best late 5
26Jul25 LA1 ft 350Y nw :17¼¹» :17º¾» 3gk Alw 11700nw2/6m 94-85 2 4 3¶¢ -- 2¶ 2£ Nicasio E 126 oL *1.00 I Am Candy126£ Aj Born Runnin126£ Vgk Zigfield Follies126¡wfracts,took up st,rlly 4
05Jan25 LA9 ft 400Y nw :19¾¹¶ :19½¿º 4gk ChrgrBarG1 -100k 88-102 8 4 2¨µ -- 2¨µ 4¨µ Nicasio E 126 bL 21.20 Rockn Wth Enrgy126¨© Frst Tm for Wn126«¬ Curls Joyful Wgon126«¬ solid effort,missed 3d 10
12Oct24 LA8 ft 350Y nw :18»¹º :17º^» 3gk SoundDashH -35k 68-50 6 9 9¹¡ -- 9¼ 9¼£ Nicasio E 126 bL 8.90 Fearless Moon126¸¢ Frivolous126¡ Jess Call Me Candy126¨µ wknocked into rival st 10
14Sep24 LA8 ft 400Y nw :20¶½¶ :19»¿» 3gk MldVslHG1 -125k 80-81 7 8 8¸¢ -- 8¹¡ 7¹£ Lara I 126 bL 30.20 Pattys Saint126¶¡ Nymphette126¡ Jessica Cruz126«¬ wbrk in/bpd,lack rally 10
15Jun24 LA9 ft 350Y nw :17¼¿» :17º¼¾ 3gk Stk - ABGKAWNK S - 100k 92-95 9 6 6¸¢ -- 6¸¡ 4¶¡ Lara I 126 bL 4.90 Pattys Saint126£ Jessica Cruz126£ Nymphette126¨© wduck out st,outkck 3rd 9
Workout(s): 25 Oct 25 LA 220Y ft :12.50h 4/10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; À - California Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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